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The Ferodo brand is a registered trademark of 

Our pioneering ECO-FRICTION® brake pads not only 
deliver best-in class stopping performance, making them 
amongst the safest available but they are also greener 
for the environment. This ecological OE technology is 
approved and fi tted by leading vehicle manufacturers, and 
with this know-how we now offer a wide range for the 
Aftermarket, complete with improved packaging features.
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II

GESCHÄFTSBEDINGUNGEN 
Aufträge werden auf der Grundlage der allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen entgegengenommen. Diese erhalten Sie von: Federal-
Mogul Aftermarket und der Federal-Mogul Corporation. Teilenummern, Angaben zum Fahrzeugmodell und Motor ändern sich laufend. 
Die Informationen in diesem w waren zum Zeitpunkt der Zusammenstellung und Veröffentlichung korrekt. Federal-Mogul ist jedoch 
nicht verantwortlich für fehlerhafte Angaben und die daraus resultierenden veränderten Informationen.

CLAUSES COMMERCIALES 
Les commandes sont soumises à nos conditions générales de ventes, lesquelles sont disponibles auprès de Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 
France et Federal-Mogul Corporation. Les références des pièces ou les renseignements concernant les modèles ou les moteurs sont 
susceptibles de subir des modifications de temps en temps. Et bien que toutes les informations figurant dans ce catalogue proviennent 
de sources authentiques, et étaient exactes, à notre connaissance, au moment de la publication, Federal-Mogul n’acceptera aucune 
responsabilité dans le cas où ces indications se révéleraient inexactes.

CONDIZIONI GENERALI DI VENDITA 
Ogni ordine è soggetto alle condizioni generali di vendita di Federal-Mogul Aftermarket e Federal-Mogul Corporation. Sebbene le 
informazioni contenute in questo catalogo siano state verificate, Federal-Mogul non si assume responsabilità per eventuali errori o 
modifiche successive relativamente alle informazioni fornite.

CONDICIONES COMERCIALES 
Todos los pedidos están sujetos a las condiciones generales de venta disponibles de Federal-Mogul Aftermarket y Federal-Mogul 
Corporation. Las referencias, modelo de vehículo y detalles del motor están sujetos a cambios y modificaciones sin previo aviso 
del constructor, aunque la información contenida en este catálogo es, según nuestro leal saber y entender correcta a la hora de su 
recopilación y publicación, Federal-Mogul no acepta responsabilidad alguna por cualquier inexactitud o cambios subsiguientes a la 
información provista.

TERMOS DE NEGÓCIO 
As encomendas são aceites sujeitas às Condições de Venda padrão que se encontram disponíveis no Aftermarket da Federal-Mogul e na 
Federal-Mogul Corporation. As referências de peças, modelos de veículos e detalhes do motor são alterados periodicamente e apesar das 
informações contidas nos catálogos serem, de acordo com o nosso melhor conhecimento, precisas na altura da compilação e publicação, 
a Federal-Mogul não aceita responsabilidade por quaisquer imprecisões e subsequentes alterações às informações fornecidas.

HANDELSVOORWAARDEN 
Bestellingen worden aanvaard volgens onze standaard verkoopvoorwaarden die kunnen worden verkregen bij Federal-Mogul 
Aftermarket en Federal-Mogul Corporation. Artikelnummers, voertuigmodellen en motorgegevens wijzigen soms. De informatie in 
de catalogi werd naar beste vermogen opgenomen en was accuraat op het ogenblik van de samenstelling en publicatie van deze 
catalogi. Federal-Mogul kan niet verantwoordelijk worden gesteld voor eventuele onnauwkeurigheden van en latere wijzigingen aan de 
verstrekte informatie.

TERMS OF BUSINESS
Orders are accepted subject to the standard Conditions of Sale which are available from Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 
and Federal-Mogul Corporation. Part numbers, vehicle model and engine details change from time to time and 
although the information contained in the catalogues was, to the best of our knowledge, accurate at the time 
of compilation and publication, Federal-Mogul cannot accept responsibility for any inaccuracies and subsequent 
changes to the information provided.
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III

УСЛОВИЯ СЛОВИЯСОТРУДНИЧЕСТВА 
Заказы на продукцию принимаются согласно стандартным условиям продаж Federal-Mogul Aftermarket и корпорации Federal-Mogul. 
Время от времени наименования деталей, рекомендации и данные по моделям автомобилей и двигателям могут меняться и 
несмотря на то, что информация содержащаяся в каталогах на момент публикации была наиболее правильной, Federal-Mogul 
не может нести ответственности за любые погрешности и последующие изменения предоставленной информации.

WARUNKI SPRZEDAŻY 
Zamówienia są przyjmowane zgodnie ze standardowymi Warunkami Sprzedaży oferowanymi przez Federal-Mogul Aftermarket i 
Federal-Mogul Corporation. Dane dotyczące modeli pojazdów i silników oraz numery części mogą się zmieniać w czasie i choć informacje 
zawarte w naszych katalogach zostały umieszczone zgodnie z naszą najlepszą wiedzą i dokładnością w czasie ich zbierania i publikowania, 
to Federal-Mogul nie może zaakceptować jakiejkolwiek odpowiedzialności wynikającej z nieścisłości czy późniejszych zmian w stosunku 
do dostarczonych informacji.

OBCHODNÍ PODMÍNKY 
Objednávky jsou přijímány v souladu se standardními Prodejními podmínkami, které jsou dostupné u společností Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 
a Federal-Mogul Corporation. Čísla dílů, informace o modelech vozidel a motorech se čas od času mění, a přestože byly informace obsažené 
v katalozích podle našich nejlepších znalostí v okamžiku sestavení a uveřejnění přesné, společnost Federal-Mogul nepřijímá odpovědnost za 
žádné nepřesnosti a následné změny poskytnutých informací.

CONDITII DE AFACERI 
Comenzile sunt acceptate sub rezerva Condiţiilor de vânzare standard, puse la dispoziţie de Federal-Mogul Aftermarket şi Federal-Mogul 
Corporation. Codurile pieselor, modelele de vehicule şi detaliile motoarelor se modifică periodic şi, deşi informaţiile conţinute în cataloage 
erau, după cunoştinţele noastre, exacte în momentul colectării şi publicării, Federal-Mogul nu poate accepta responsabilitatea pentru nicio 
inadvertenţă şi nici pentru modificările ulterioare aduse informaţiilor furnizate.

УСЛОВИЯ НА РАБОТА 
Поръчки се приемат при спазване на Стандартните условия на продажба, които са на разположение във “Federal-Mogul Aftermarket” и 
“Federal-Mogul Corporation”. Номерата на частите, моделът на превозното средство и данните за двигателя се променят през определено 
време и въпреки, че информацията, съдържаща се в каталозите е била, доколкото ни е известно, вярна по време на изготвянето 
и публикуването, “Federal-Mogul” не носи отговорност за неточности и последващите промени в предоставената информация.

ÜZLETI FELTÉTELEK 
A rendeléseket a Federal-Mogul Aftermarket és Federal-Mogul Corporation normál értékesítési feltételei alapján fogadjuk. A cikkszámok, a 
járművek típusjelzései és a motorok adatai időről időre változnak. Éppen ezért, habár a katalógusainkban foglalt információk a legjobb tudomásunk 
szerint a kiadás napján helyesek voltak, a Federal-Mogul nem vállalhat felelősséget a pontatlanságokért és az ezekből eredő változásokért.

OΡΟΙ ΣΥΝΕΡΓΑΣΙΑΣ 
Οι παραγγελίες γίνονται αποδεκτές σύμφωνα με τους Επίσημους Όρους Πώλησης οι οποίοι είναι διαθέσιμοι από την Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 

και την Federal-Mogul Corporation. Οι κωδικοί αριθμοί των εξαρτημάτων, τα μοντέλα των οχημάτων και τα στοιχεία των κινητήρων αλλάζουν 

κατά διαστήματα. Αν και οι πληροφορίες οι οποίες περιλαμβάνονται στους καταλόγους, ήταν σύμφωνα με τις γνώσεις μας κατά το καλύτερο 

δυνατό ακριβείς κατά την διάρκεια της σύνταξης και της δημοσίευσης, η Federal-Mogul δεν μπορεί να δεχτεί την ευθύνη για οποιεσδήποτε 

ανακρίβειες και επόμενες αλλαγές στις παρεχόμενες πληροφορίες.

İŞ TERİMLERİ 
Siparişler, Federal-Mogul Satış Sonrası ve Federal-Mogul Şirketi’nden temin edilebilen standart Satış Koşullarına bağlı olarak kabul edilir. Parça 
numaraları, araç modeli ve motor detayları zaman zaman değişiklik gösterir ve her ne kadar kataloglar içerisindeki bilgiler, bilgimiz dahilinde, 
derleme ve basım aşamasında doğru olsa da Federal-Mogul verilen bilgilerde herhangi bir yanlışlık ve sonradan değişiklik olmasından dolayı 
sorumluluk kabul etmez.
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Brake Master Cylinder Hauptbremszylinder Maître-cylindre de frein Pompa Freno Cilindro principal de 
freno 

Cilindro Principal do 
Travão Hoofdremcilinder

Brake Wheel Cylinder Radbremszylinder Cylindre de roue Cilindretto Freno Cilindro de freno de 
rueda Cilindro do Travão da Roda Wielremcilinder

Clutch Master Cylinder Kupplungshauptzylinder Emetteur d'embrayage Pompa Frizione Cilindro maestro de 
embrague 

Cilindro Principal da 
Embraiagem Hoofdkoppelingscilinder

Clutch Slave Cylinder Kupplungsnehmerzylinder Récepteur d'embrayage Cilindretto Frizione Cilindro receptor de 
embrague 

Cilindro Recetor da 
Embraiagem Hulpkoppelingscilinder

Brake Regulator Bremskra� regler Règulateur de force de 
freinage Correttore di frenata Corrector de frenado Regulador do Travão Remdrukbegrenzer

Front Vorm Avant Anteriore Delante Frente Voorzĳ de

Rear Hinten Arrière Posteriore Trasero Traseira Achterzĳ de

Front & Rear Vorm und Hinten Avant et Arrière Anteriore e Posteriore Delante y detràs Frente e Traseira Voor & achter

Intermediate (Central) Mittag Intermédiaire Intermedio Central Intermédio (Central) Tussenliggende 
(middelste)

Inner Le�  Innen Links Intérieur Gauche Interno Sinistro Interior Izquierda Interior Esquerdo Binnenzĳ de links

Inner Le�  & Right Innen Links und Rechts Intérieur Gauche et 
Droite Interno Sinistro e Destra Interior Izquierda y 

Derecha 
Interior Esquerdo e 
Direito

Binnenzĳ de links 
& rechts 

Inner Right Innen Rechts Intérieur Droite Interno Destra Interior Derecha Interior Direito Binnenzĳ de rechts

Lower Hose Le�  Unten Links Inférieur Gauche In basso sinistra Abajo a la lzquierda Tubo Inferior Esquerdo Onderste slang links

Lower Hose Le�  & Right  Unten Links und Rechts Inférieur Gauche et 
Droite In basso sinistra e Destra Abajo a la lzquierda y 

Derecha 
Tubo Inferior Esquerdo 
e Direito

Onderste slang links 
& rechts

Lower Hose Right  Unten Rechts Inférieur Droite In basso Destra Abajo a la Derecha Tubo Inferior Direito Onderste slang rechts

Le�  Links Gauche Sinistra Izquierda Esquerdo Links

Le�  & Right Links und Rechts Gauche et Droite Izquierda y Derecha Sinistra e Destra Esquerdo e Direito Links & rechts

Right Rechts Droite Destra Derecha Direito Rechts

Outer Le�  Außen Links Extérieur Gauche Esterno Sinistra Exterior Izquierda Exterior Esquerdo Linksbuiten

Outer Le�  & Right Außen Links und Rechts Extérieur Gauche et 
Droite Esterno Sinistra e Destra Exterior Izquierda y 

Derecha 
Exterior Esquerdo e 
Direito Buitenzĳ de links & rechts

Outer Right Außen Rechts Extérieur Droite Esterno Destra Exterior Derecha Exterior Direito Rechtsbuiten

Upper Hose Le�  Oben Links Supérieur Gauche In Alto Sinistra Superior Izquierda Tubo Superior Esquerdo Bovenste slang links

Upper Hose Le�  & Right Oben Links und Rechts Supérieur Gauche et 
Droite In Alto Sinistra e Destra Superior Izquierda y 

Derecha 
Tubo Superior Esquerdo 
e Direito

Bovenste slang links 
& rechts

Upper Hose Right Oben Rechts Supérieur Droite In Alto Destra Superior Derecha Tubo Superior Direito Bovenste slang rechts

12” SW 12” Wheels 12” Räder Roues 12” Ruote da 12” Ruedas de 12” Rodas de 12 pol. 12 wielen

13” SW 13” Wheels 13” Räder Roues 13” Ruote da 13” Ruedas de 13” Rodas de 13 pol. 13 wielen

14” SW 14” Wheels 14” Räder Roues 14” Ruote da 14” Ruedas de 14” Rodas de 14 pol. 14 wielen

15” SW 15” Wheels 15” Räder Roues 15” Ruote da 15” Ruedas de 15” Rodas de 15 pol. 15 wielen

16” SW 16” Wheels 16” Räder Roues 16” Ruote da 16” Ruedas de 16” Rodas de 16 pol. 16 wielen

17” SW 17” Wheels 17” Räder Roues 17” Ruote da 17” Ruedas de 17” Rodas de 17 pol. 17 wielen

18” SW 18” Wheels 18” Räder Roues 18” Ruote da 18” Ruedas de 18” Rodas de 18 pol. 18 wielen

Alu Wh Alluminium Wheels Räder Aluminium Aluminium Roues Ruote in Alluminio Ruedas de Aluminio Jantes de Alumínio Lichtmetalen wielen

Double Wh Double Wheels (Tires) 2-Rad Roues Jumelées Ruote Gemellate Rueda Doble Rodado traseiro duplo Dubbele achterwielen

Single Wh Single Wheels (Tires) Einzelbereifung Roue Simple Ruota Singola Rueda Simple Rodado traseiro simples Enkele achterwielen

ABS (+) With Anti-Lock System 
(ABS)

Mit Antiblockiersystem 
(ABS)

Avec Système Anti 
Blocage (ABS)

Con Sistema 
Antibloccaggio (ABS)

Con Sistema Antibloqueo 
e Franos (ABS)

com sistema 
Antibloqueio (ABS)

met antiblokkeer-
systeem (ABS)

ABS (-) Without Anti-Lock 
System (ABS)

Außer Antiblockiersystem 
(ABS)

Sauf Système Anti 
Blocage (ABS)

Senza Sistema 
Antibloccaggop (ABS)

Excepto Sistema Antiblo-
queo de Frenos (ABS)

sem sistema 
Antibloqueio (ABS)

zonder antiblokkeer-
systeem (ABS)

ASR (+) With Stability & Traction 
Control System Mit Antischlupfregelung Avec Sytème 

Antipatinage
Con Sistema 
Antislittamento

Con Dispositivo 
Antideslizante

com Sistema de Controlo 
de Estabilidade e de 
Tracção

met stabiliteits- en 
tractiecontrolesysteem

ASR (-) Without Stability & Trac-
tion Control System

Außer 
Antischlupfregelung

Sauf Sytème 
Antipatinage

Senza Sistema 
Antislittamento

Excepto Dispositivo 
Antideslizante

sem Sistema de Controlo 
de Estabilidade e de 
Tracção

zonder stabiliteits- en 
tractiecontrolesysteem

GLOSSARY
HYDRAULICS & HOSES
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Главный тормозной 
цилиндр

Pompa hamulcowa Hlavní brzdový válec Pompa de Frana спирачен цилиндър Fő fékhenger Κεντρικό Κυλινδράκι 
Φρένων Fren Merkez Silindiri

Колесный тормозной 
цилиндр

Cylinderek hamulcowy Kolový brzdový válec Cilindru Receptor Frana спирачен цилиндър 
колесен Kerék fékhenger Κυλινδράκι Τροχών  Fren Tekerlek Silindiri

Главный цилиндр 
сцепления

Pompa sprzęgłowa Hlavní spojkový válec
Pompa centrala, 
Ambreiaj

спирачен цилиндър 
горна помпа Kuplung főhenger Κεντρικό Κυλινδράκι 

Συμπλέκτη
Debriyaj Merkez 
Silindiri

Рабочий цилиндр 
сцепления

Cylinderek sprzęgłowy Pracovní spojkový 
válec

Pompa secundara, 
Ambreiaj

спирачен цилиндър 
долна помпа Kuplung munkahenger Βοηθητικό Κυλινδράκι 

Συμπλέκτη
Debriyaj Kavrama 
Silindiri

Регулятор давления Regulator hamulcowy Regulátor brzd
Regulator Putere de 
Franare спирачен регулатор Terhelés elosztó Ρυθμιστής Φρένων Fren Regülatörü

Передний Przód Přední Punte Fata Преден Elől Εμπρός Ön

Задний Tył Zadní Punte Spate Заден Hátul Πίσω Arka

Передний и задний Przód & tył Přední & Zadní Punte Fata si Spate Преден и заден Elől & Hátul Εμπρός & Πίσω Ön & Arja

Промежуточный 
(центральный)

Pośredni (centralny) Střední ( Centrální ) Central Междинен 
(централен) Középső Ενδιάμεσο (Κεντρικό) Orta

Внутренний левый Wewnętrzny lewy Vnitřní levý Interior Stanga Вътрешен ляв Bal belső Εσωτερικό Αριστερά Sol İç

Внутренний левый и 
правый

Wewnętrzny lewy i 
prawy Vnitřní levý & pravý

Interior Stanga si 
Dreapta Вътрешен ляв и десен Bal & Jobb belső Εσωτερικό Αριστερά 

& ∆εξιά Sağ & Sol İç

Внутренний правый Wewnętrzny prawy Vnitřní pravý Interior Dreapta Вътрешен десен Jobb belső Εσωτερικό ∆εξιά Sağ iç

Нижний шланг левый Wężyk dolny lewy Spodní levá hadice Spate Stanga долен ляв маркуч Bal alsó cső Μαρκούτσι Κάτω 
Αριστερά Sol Alt Hortum

Нижний шланг левый 
и правый

Wężyk dolny lewy i 
prawy

Spodní levá & pravá 
hadice

Spate Stanga si 
Dreapta

долен ляв и десен 
маркуч Bal & Jobb alsó cső Μαρκούτσι Κάτω 

Αριστερά & ∆εξιά Sol & Sağ Alt Hortum

Нижний шланг правый Wężyk dolny prawy Spodní pravá hadice Spate Dreapta долен десен маркуч Jobb alsó cső Μαρκούτσι Κάτω ∆εξιά Sağ Alt Hortum

Слева Lewy Levý Stanga Ляво и дясно Bal Αριστερά Sol

Слева и справа Lewy i prawy Levý & pravý Stanga si Dreapta Ляво и дясно Bal & Jobb Αριστερά & ∆εξιά Sol & Sağ

Справа Prawy Pravý Dreapta Дясно Jobb ∆εξιά Sağ

Наружный левый Zewnętrzny lewy Vnější levý Exterior Stanga външно ляво Bal külső Εξωτερικό Αριστερά Sol Dış

Наружный левый и 
правый

Zewnętrzny lewy i 
prawy

Vnější levý levý & 
pravý 

Exterior Stanga si 
Dreapta външно ляво и дясно Bal & Jobb külső Εξωτερικό Αριστερά 

& ∆εξιά Sol & Sağ Dış

Наружный правый Zewnętrzny prawy Vnější pravý Exterior Dreapta външно дясно Jobb külső Εξωτερικό ∆εξιά Sağ Dış

Верхний шланг левый Wężyk górny lewy Horní levá hadice Fata Stanga горен ляв маркуч Jobb felső cső Μαρκούτσι Άνω 
Αριστερά Sol Üst Hortum

Верхний шланг левый 
и правый

Wężyk górny lewy i 
prawy

Horní levá & pravá 
hadice

Fata Stanga si Dreapta горен ляв и десен 
маркуч Jobb & Bal felső cső Μαρκούτσι Άνω Αριστε-

ρά & ∆εξιά Sol & Sağ Üst Hortum

Верхний шланг 
правый

Wężyk górny prawy Horní pravá hadice Fata Dreapta горен десен маркуч Jobb felső cső Μαρκούτσι νω ∆εξιά Sağ Üst Hortum

Колесные диски 12” 12” koła 12” kola Roţi de 12” Джанти 12 цола 12”-os kerekek Ζάντες 12” 12” Jantlar

Колесные диски 13” 13” koła 13” kola Roţi de 13” Джанти 13 цола 13”-os kerekek Ζάντες 13” 13” Jantlar

Колесные диски 14” 14” koła 14” kola Roţi de 14” Джанти 14 цола 14”-os kerekek Ζάντες 14” 14” Jantlar

Колесные диски 15” 15” koła 15” kola Roţi de 15” Джанти 15 цола 15”-os kerekek Ζάντες 15” 15” Jantlar

Колесные диски 16” 16” koła 16” kola Roţi de 16” Джанти 16 цола 16”-os kerekek Ζάντες 16” 16” Jantlar

Колесные диски 17” 17” koła 17” kola Roţi de 17” Джанти 17 цола 17”-os kerekek Ζάντες 17” 17” Jantlar

Колесные диски 18” 18” koła 18” kola Roţi de 18” Джанти 18 цола 18”-os kerekek Ζάντες 18” 18” Jantlar

Алюминиевые 
колесные диски Koła aluminiowe Hliníková kola Roţi de aluminiu Алуминиеви джанти Alumínium kerekek Ζάντες αλουμινίου Alüminyum Jantlar

Двойные задние 
колеса Podwójne koła tylne Zadní dvojmontáž Roţi duble spate Двойни задни колела Dupla hátsó kerekek ∆ιπλοί πίσω τροχοί Ikili arka tekerlekler

Одинарные задние 
колеса Pojedyncze koła tylne Samostatná zadní kola Roţi simple spate Единични задни 

колела Szimpla hátsó kerék Μονοί πίσω τροχοί Tekli arka tekerlekler

с антиблокировочной 
системой (ABS) z ABS-em

a protiblokovacím 
brzdovým systémem 
(ABS)

cu Sistem antiblocare 
(ABS)

с антиблокираща 
система (ABS)

blokkolásgátló rend-
szerrel (ABS)

με σύστημα προστασίας 
από κλείδωμα (ABS)

Kilitlenme önleyici fren 
sistemi (ABS) var

без антиблокировоч-
ной системы (ABS) bez ABS-u

bez protiblokovacího 
brzdového systému 
(ABS)

fără Sistem antiblocare 
(ABS)

без антиблокираща 
система (ABS)

blokkolásgátló rend-
szer (ABS) nélkül

χωρίς σύστημα προστα-
σίας από κλείδωμα (ABS)

Kilitlenme önleyici fren 
sistemi (ABS) yok

с системой курсовой 
устойчивости и 
противобуксовочной 
системой

ze stabilizacja oraz 
kontrola trakcji

se systémem kontroly 
trakce a stability

cu Sistem de control al 
stabilităţii şi tracţiunii

със система за кон-
трол на стабилността 
и теглителната сила

menetstabilizátorral 
és kipörgésgátló 
rendszerrel

με Σύστημα ελέγχου 
ευστάθειας & πρόσφυ-
σης (TCS)

Denge ve Çekis Kontrol 
Sistemi var

без системы курсовой 
устойчивости и 
противобуксовочной 
системы

bez stabilizacji oraz 
kontroli trakcji

bez systému kontroly 
trakce a stability

fără Sistem de 
control al stabilităţii şi 
tracţiunii

без система за кон-
трол на стабилността 
и теглителната сила

menetstabilizátor és 
kipörgésgátló rendszer 
nélkül

χωρίς Σύστημα 
ελέγχου ευστάθειας & 
πρόσφυσης (TCS)

Denge ve Çekis Kontrol 
Sistemi yok
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VI

GLOSSARY
HYDRAULICS & HOSES

BAS (+) With Brake (Booster) 
Assist System Mit Bremsassistent Avec Assistant de 

Freinage
Con Sistema di Assisten-
za alla Frenata

Con Asistencia de 
Frenada

com Sistema de 
Assistência à Travagem 
(Servofreio)

met rem (bekrachtiger) 
hulpsysteem

BAS (-) Without Brake (Booster) 
Assist System Außer Bremsassistent Sauf Assistant de 

Freinage
Senza Sistema di Assi-
stenza alla Frenata

Excepto Asistencia de 
Frenada

sem Sistema de 
Assistência à Travagem 
(Servofreio)

zonder rem (bekrachtiger) 
hulpsysteem

ESP (+) With Stability Control 
System

Mit Elektronishes Stabili-
sierungsprogramm

Avec Programme de 
Stabilité Electronique

Con Programma 
di Stabilizzazione 
Elettronica (ESP/DSC)

Con Programa Electróni-
co de Estabilización

com Sistema de Controlo 
de Estabilidade (ESP/DSC)

met stabiliteitscontrole-
systeem (ESP/DSC)

ESP (-) Without Stability Control 
System (ESP/CSC)

Außer Elektronishes Sta-
bilisierungsprogramm

Sauf Programme de 
Stabilité Electronique

Senza Programma 
di Stabilizzazione 
Elettronica (ESP/DSC)

Excepto Programa Elec-
trónico de Estabilización

sem Sistema de Controlo 
de Estabilidade (ESP/DSC)

zonder stabiliteitscon-
trolesysteem (ESP/DSC)

4WS 4 Wheels Steering Allradlenkung Quatre Roues Motrices Tutte Ruote Sterzanti Dirección a las Cuatro 
Ruedas Direcção às 4 Rodas Vierwielbesturing

AC (+) With Air Conditioning Mit Klimaanlage Avec Air Climatisé Con Aria Condizionata Con Aire Acondicionado com Ar condicionado met airco

AC (-) Without Air Conditioning Außer Klimaanlage Sauf Air Cimatisé Senza Aria Condizionata Excepto Aire Acondi-
cionado sem Ar condicionado zonder airco

HD (-) Without Suspension Pack 
(Sport)

Außer Schwerlastaus-
führung Sauf Equipment Renforcé Senza Equipaggiamentro 

per Carichi Pesanti
Excepto Modelo para 
Cargas Pesadas

sem Pacote de 
Suspensão H/D

zonder onderstelpakket 
voor zware toepassingen

HD (+) With Suspension Pack 
(Sport)

Mit Schwerlastaus-
führung

Avec Equipment 
Renforcé

Senza Regolatore di 
Assetto Guida

Con Modelo para Cargas 
Pesadas

com Pacote de 
Suspensão H/D

met onderstelpakket 
voor zware toepassingen

COA (-) Without Self Leveling 
System Ohne Fahrlagenregulierer Sauf Correcteur 

d’assiette
Senza Regolatore di 
Guida

Sin Sistema del Nivel de 
Suspensión

sem Sistema de Auto-
nivelamento

zonder zelfnivellerings-
systeem

COA (+) With Self Leveling 
System Mit Seitenstabilisierer Avec Correcteur 

d’assiette Con Regolatore di Guida Regulación Nivel de 
Suspensión

com Sistema de Auto-
nivelamento

met zelfnivellerings-
systeem

ATM Automatic Transmission Automatik Automatique Automatica Automático Transmissão Automática Automatische 
transmissie

CVT CVT (Stepless) Stufenloses Getriebe Transmission à Variation 
Continue

Trasmissione a variazione 
Continua

Engranaje sin Escalona-
mientos CVT (contínua) CVT (traploos)

MTM Manual Transmission Mit Schaltgetriebe Boîte de Vitesse 
Manuelle Cambio Manuale Caja de Cambios Manual Transmissão Manual Handmatige transmissie

MTM4 Manual Transmission 4 
Speed 4 Gang 4 Vitesses 4 Marce 4 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 

4 velocidades
Handmatige transmissie 
- 4 versnellingen

MTM5 Manual Transmission 5 
Speed 5 Gang 5 Vitesses 5 Marce 5 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 

5 velocidades
Handmatige transmissie 
- 5 versnellingen

MTM6 Manual Transmission 6 
Speed 6 Gang 6 Vitesses 6 Marce 6 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 

6 velocidades
Handmatige transmissie 
- 6 versnellingen

MTM7 Manual Transmission 7 
Speed 7 Gang 7 Vitesses 7 Marce 7 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 

7 velocidades
Handmatige transmissie 
- 7 versnellingen

SMT Sequential Manual 
Transmission

Sequentielles Manuelles 
Getriebe

Transmission à com-
mande séquentielle

Trasmissione Manuale 
Sequenziale

Engranaje Manual 
Secuencial

Transmissão Manual 
Sequencial

Sequentiële, handbe-
diende versnellingsbak
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VII

с системой усиления 
торможения

z asystentem hamo-
wania (Booster)

se systémem posilova-
ce brzd

cu Sistem de asistenţă 
la frânare (Booster)

със система за под-
помагане (усилване) 
на спирачките

fékasszisztenssel
με Σύστημα 
υποβοήθησης πέδησης 
(Ενίσχυση) BAS

Fren (Fren Gücü 
Artırma) Destek Sistemi 
var

без системы усиления 
торможения

bez asystententa ha-
mowania (Booster)

bez systému posilova-
ce brzd

fără Sistem de asisten-
ţă la frânare (Booster)

без система за подпо-
магане (усилване) на 
спирачките

fékasszisztens nélkül
χωρίς Σύστημα 
υποβοήθησης πέδησης 
(Ενίσχυση) BAS

Fren (Fren Gücü 
Artırma) Destek Sistemi 
yok

с системой поддержа-
ния курсовой устойчи-
вости (ESP/DSC)

z systemem kontroli 
stabilizacji(EPS/DSC)

se systémem kontroly 
stability (ESP/DSC)

cu Sistem de control al 
stabilităţii (ESP/DSC)

със система за кон-
трол на стабилността 
(ESP/DSC)

menetstabilizátorral 
(ESP/DSC)

με Σύστημα ελέγχου 
σταθερότητας (ESP/
DSC)

Denge Kontrol Sistemi 
(ESP/DSC) var

без системы под-
держания курсовой 
устойчивости (ESP/
DSC)

bez systemu kontroli 
stabilizacji (EPS/DSC)

bez systému kontroly 
stability (ESP/DSC)

fără Sistem de control 
al stabilităţii (ESP/DSC)

без система за кон-
трол на стабилността 
(ESP/DSC)

menetstabilizátor 
(ESP/DSC) nélkül

χωρίς Σύστημα ελέγχου 
σταθερότητας (ESP/
DSC)

Denge Kontrol Sistemi 
(ESP/DSC) yok

Управление 4 ко-
лесами 4 koła sterowe Rízení 4 kol direcţie pe 4 roţi Задвижване на чети-

рите колела
négykerék-kormány-
zással

Οδήγηση και στους 4 
τροχούς

4 Tekerlekten 
Dümenleme

с кондиционером 
воздуха z klimatyzacja s klimatizací cu aer condiţionat с климатик klímaberendezéssel με Κλιματισμό Klima var

без кондиционера 
воздуха bez klimatyzacji bez klimatizace fără aer condiţionat без климатик klímaberendezés nélkül χωρίς Κλιματισμό Klima yok

без усиленной 
подвески

bez pakiety zawiesze-
nia H/D

bez balíku zavešení 
H/D

fără pachet de suspen-
sie H/D

без комплект окачва-
не H/D

HD felfüggesztéscso-
mag nélkül

χωρίς Πακέτο ανάρτη-
σης H/D

H/D Süspansiyon 
Grubu yok

с усиленной под-
веской

z pakietem zawiesze-
nia H/D s balíkem zavešení H/D cu pachet de suspensie 

H/D
с комплект окачване 
H/D

HD felfüggesztéscso-
maggal

με Πακέτο ανάρτησης 
H/D

H/D Süspansiyon 
Grubu var

без системы 
автоматической ре-
гулировки дорожного 
просвета

bez systemu samopo-
ziomujacego

bez regulace výšky 
vozidla

fără sistem de reglare 
automată a nivelului

без система за само-
нивелиране

szintbeállító rendszer 
nélkül

χωρίς Σύστημα αυτο-ευ-
θυγράμμισης (SLS)

Otomatik Seviye Sistemi 
yok

с системой автомати-
ческой регулировки 
дорожного просвета

z systemem samopo-
ziomujacym

se regulací výšky 
vozidla

cu sistem de reglare 
automată a nivelului

със система за само-
нивелиране

szintbeállító rend-
szerrel

με Σύστημα αυτο-ευθυ-
γράμμισης (SLS)

Otomatik Seviye Sistemi 
var

Автоматическая 
коробка передач Skrzynia automatyczna Automatická prevo-

dovka Transmisie automată Автоматична ско-
ростна кутия Automata váltó Αυτόματο κιβώτιο 

ταχυτήτων Otomatik Vites

Автоматическая 
коробка передач CVT 
(вариатор)

CVT (bezstopniowy) CVT (plynulá)
Transmisie variabilă 
continuu (CVT) (fără 
trepte)

Безстепенна ско-
ростна кутия CVT (fokozatmentes) CVT (χωρίς βήματα) CVT (kademesiz)

Механическая короб-
ка передач Skrzynia manualna Manuální prevodovka Transmisie manuală Ръчна скоростна 

кутия Kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 
ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites

Механическая 
коробка передач, 
4-ступенчатая

Skrzynia manualna 
4 biegi

Manuální prevodovka 
4stupnová

Transmisie manuală cu 
4 viteze

4-степенна ръчна 
скоростна кутия 4 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 4 

ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 4 ileri

Механическая 
коробка передач, 
5-ступенчатая

Skrzynia manualna 5 
biegow

Manuální prevodovka 
5stupnová

Transmisie manuală cu 
5 viteze

5-степенна ръчна 
скоростна кутия 5 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 5 

ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 5 ileri

Механическая 
коробка передач, 
6-ступенчатая

Skrzynia manualna 6 
biegow

Manuální prevodovka 
6stupnová

Transmisie manuală cu 
6 viteze

6-степенна ръчна 
скоростна кутия 6 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 6 

ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 6 ileri

Механическая 
коробка передач, 
7-ступенчатая

Skrzynia manualna 7 
biegow

Manuální prevodovka 
7stupnová

Transmisie manuală cu 
7 viteze

7-степенна ръчна 
скоростна кутия 7 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 7 

ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 7 ileri

Последовательная 
механическая короб-
ка передач

Sekwencyjna skrzynia 
manualna

Sekvenční manuální 
převod

Cutie de viteze sec-
ventiala

Последователна 
ръчна предавка Szekvenciális váltó Σειριακό Χειροκίνητο 

Κιβώτιο Ταχυτήτων Sıralı Manuel İletim
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VIII

GLOSSARY
CLUTCH/ HANDBRAKE CABLES

from Chassis No ab Fahrgestellnr. à partir du numéro de 
châssis da numero telaio desde el número de 

chasis a partir do n.º de chassis van chassisnr.

to Chassis No bis Fahrgestellnr. jusqu'au numéro de 
châssis a numero telaio hasta el número de 

chasis até ao n.º de chassis naar chassisnr.

from RP number ab Teilenr. à partir du numéro RP da numero RP desde el número RP a partir do número RP van RP-nummer

to RP number bis Teilenr. Jusqu'au numéro RP a numero RP hasta el número RP até ao número RP naar RP-nummer

Special Purpose Vehicle Sonderfahrzeug Véhicule pour application 
spéciale Veicolo per scopi speciali Vehículo especial Veículo para fins especiais auto voor speciale 

doeleinden

for vehicles with ABS für Fahrzeuge mit ABS pour véhicules avec ABS per veicoli con ABS para vehículos con ABS para veículos com ABS voor auto's met ABS

for vehicles without ABS für Fahrzeuge ohne ABS pour véhicules sans ABS per veicoli senza ABS para vehículos sin ABS para veículos sem ABS voor auto's zonder ABS

for vehicles with ESP für Fahrzeuge mit ESP
Pour véhicules avec ESP 
(programme de stabilité 
électronique)

per veicoli con ESP para vehículos con ESP para veículos com ESP voor auto's met ESP

for vehicles without ESP für Fahrzeuge ohne ESP
Pour véhicules sans ESP 
(programme de stabilité 
électronique)

per veicoli senza ESP para vehículos sin ESP para veículos sem ESP voor auto's zonder ESP

for vehicles without 
track widening

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Spurverbreiterung

pour véhicules sans voie 
élargie

per veicoli senza ruote 
maggiorate

para vehículos sin am-
pliación de pista

para veículos sem 
espaçadores

voor auto's zonder 
spoorverbreding

for vehicles with track 
widening

für Fahrzeuge mit Spur-
verbreiterung

pour véhicules avec voie 
élargie

per veicoli con ruote 
maggiorate

para vehículos con 
ampliación de pista

para veículos com 
espaçadores

voor auto's met spoor-
verbreding

for vehicles with air 
conditioning

für Fahrzeuge mit 
Klimaanlage

pour véhicules avec 
climatisation

per veicoli con aria con-
dizionata

para vehículos con aire 
acondicionado

para veículos com ar 
condicionado

voor auto's met aircon-
ditioning

for vehicles without four 
wheel steering

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Allradlenkung

pour véhicules sans 
direction à quatre roues

per veicoli senza quattro 
ruote sterzanti

para vehículos sin direc-
ción todoterreno

para veículos sem tração 
às quatro rodas

voor auto's zonder 
vierwielaandrĳ ving

for vehicles without air 
conditioning

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Klimaanlage

pour véhicules sans 
climatisation

per veicoli senza aria 
condizionata

para vehículos sin aire 
acondicionado

para veículos sem ar 
condicionado

voor auto's zonder 
airconditioning

for vehicles without au-
tomatic climate control

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Klimaautomatik

pour véhicules sans 
climatiseur à régulation 
automatique

per veicoli senza climatiz-
zazione automatica

para vehículos sin control 
climático automático

para veículos sem 
controlo da temperatura 
automático

voor auto's met automa-
tische klimaatbeheersing

for vehicles without ride 
height control

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Niveauregulierung

pour véhicules sans 
correcteur d'assiette

per veicoli senza impianto 
correzione altezza

para vehículos sin control 
de altura normal

para veículos sem 
controlo da altura de 
condução

voor auto's zonder 
rĳ hoogtebeheersing

for vehicles with ride 
height control

für Fahrzeuge mit 
Niveauregulierung

pour véhicules avec 
correcteur d'assiette

per veicoli con impianto 
correzione altezza

para vehículos con con-
trol de altura normal

para veículos com 
controlo da altura de 
condução

voor auto's met rĳ hoog-
tebeheersing

for vehicles with elec-
tronic handbrake

für Fahrzeuge mit 
elektronischer Feststell-
bremse

pour véhicules avec frein 
à main électronique

per veicoli con freno a 
mano elettronico

para vehículos con freno 
de mano electrónico

para veículos com travão 
de mão eletrónico

voor auto's met elektro-
nische handrem

for vehicles without 
electronic handbrake

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
elektronische Feststell-
bremse

pour véhicules sans frein à 
main électronique

per veicoli senza freno a 
mano elettronico

para vehículos sin freno 
de mano electrónico

para veículos sem travão 
de mão eletrónico

voor auto's zonder elek-
tronische handrem

for vehicles without 
heavy duty suspension

für Fahrzeuge ohne Sch-
werlastaufhängung

pour véhicules sans 
suspension renforcée

per veicoli senza sospen-
sioni ultraresistenti

para vehículos sin sus-
pensión de carga pesada

para veículos sem 
suspensão para aplicações 
pesadas

voor auto's zonder ve-
ring voor zwaar gebruik

for vehicles with heavy 
duty suspension

für Fahrzeuge mit Sch-
werlastaufhängung

pour véhicules avec 
suspension renforcée

per veicoli con sospensioni 
ultraresistenti

para vehículos con sus-
pensión de carga pesada

para veículos com 
suspensão para aplicações 
pesadas

voor auto's met vering 
voor zwaar gebruik

for vehicles without 
increased axle load

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
erhöhte Achslast

pour véhicules sans 
charge par essieu accrue

per veicoli senza carico 
assale maggiorato

para vehículos sin au-
mento de carga del eje

para veículos sem carga 
do eixo aumentada

voor auto's zonder ver-
hoogde asbelasting

for vehicles with 
increased axle load

für Fahrzeuge mit erhöh-
ter Achslast

pour véhicules avec 
charge par essieu accrue

per veicoli con carico 
assale maggiorato

para vehículos con au-
mento de carga del eje

para veículos com carga 
do eixo aumentada

voor auto's met ver-
hoogde asbelasting

for vehicles with sports 
suspension

für Fahrzeuge mit Sport-
fahrwerk

pour véhicules avec 
suspensions sportives

per veicoli con sospensioni 
sportive

para vehículos con sus-
pensión deportiva

para veículos com 
suspensão desportiva

voor auto's met sport-
vering

for vehicles without 
sports suspension

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Sportfahrwerk

pour véhicules sans 
suspensions sportives

per veicoli senza sospen-
sioni sportive

para vehículos sin sus-
pensión deportiva

para veículos sem 
suspensão desportiva

voor auto's zonder 
sportvering

for vehicles with disc 
brakes on the rear axle

für Fahrzeuge mit 
Scheibenbremsen an der 
Hinterachse

pour véhicules avec freins 
à disques sur les roues 
arrière

per veicoli con freni a 
disco sull'assale posteriore

para vehículos con frenos 
de disco en el eje trasero

para veículos com travões 
de disco no eixo traseiro

voor auto's met schĳ f-
remmen op de achteras

not for EDS nicht für EDS
pas pour EDS (di¯érentiel 
autobloquant à gestion 
électronique)

non per EDS no para EDS não para EDS niet voor EDS

for EDS für EDS
pour EDS (di¯érentiel 
autobloquant à gestion 
électronique)

per EDS para EDS para EDS voor EDS

not for ETS nicht für ETS pas pour ETS (accélérateur 
électronique) non per ETS no para ETS não para ETS niet voor ETS

for ETS für ETS pour ETS (accélérateur 
électronique) per ETS para ETS para ETS voor ETS

not for TC nicht für TC
pas pour système de 
gestion de la traction de la 
motricité des roues avant 

non per TC no para TC não para TC niet voor TC

for TC für TC
pour système de gestion 
de la traction de la 
motricité des roues avant

per TC para TC para TC voor TC
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IX

с номера шасси od nr nadwozia od č. podvozku de la șasiu nr. От шаси номер kezdő alvázszám από Αρ. πλαισίου Şasi Numarasından 
itibaren

до номера шасси do nr nadwozia do č. podvozku la șasiu nr. До шаси номер befejező alvázszám μέχρι Αρ. πλαισίου Şasi Numarasına kadar

с номера RP od numeru RP od čísla RP de la numărul RP От номер RP kezdő RP-szám από αριθμό RP RP numarasından 
itibaren

до номера RP do numeru RP do čísla RP la numărul RP до номер RP befejező RP-szám μέχρι αριθμό RP RP numarasına kadar

Автомобили специ-
ального назначения Pojazd specjalny speciální vozidlo Vehicul cu destinație 

specială
Автомобил 
със специално 
предназначение

Különleges rendeltetésű 
gépjármű Οχήματα ειδικού σκοπού

SPV (Özel Hizmet Aracı)

для автомобилей 
с ABS do pojazdów z ABS pro vozidla s ABS pentru autovehicule 

cu ABS за автомобили с ABS ABS-rendszerrel szerelt 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με ABS ABS'li araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без ABS do pojazdów bez ABS pro vozidla bez ABS pentru autovehicule 

fără ABS за автомобили без ABS ABS-rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς ABS ABS bulunmayan araçlar 

için

для автомобилей 
с ESP do pojazdów z ESP pro vozidla se systé-

mem ESP
pentru autovehicule 
cu ESP за автомобили с ESP ESP-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με ESP
ESP'li araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без ESP do pojazdów bez ESP pro vozidla bez systé-

mu ESP
pentru autovehicule 
fără ESP за автомобили без ESP ESP-rendszer nélküli 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς ESP
ESP bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей без 
расширителя колеи

do pojazdów bez 
zwiększonego rozsta-
wu kół

pro vozidla bez rozší-
ření rozchodu kol

pentru autovehicule fără 
lărgirea ecartamentului

за автомобили без 
разширяване на 
разстоянието между 
колелата

nyomtávszélesítés nél-
küli gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
διεύρυνση ίχνους

dingil mesafe sabit 
araçlar için

для автомобилей с 
расширителем колеи

do pojazdów ze zwięk-
szonym rozstawem kół

pro vozidla s rozšíře-
ním rozchodu kol

pentru autovehicule cu 
lărgirea ecartamentului

за автомобили с 
разширяване на 
разстоянието между 
колелата

szélesített nyomtávú 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα με 
διεύρυνση ίχνους

dingil mesafe artabilen 
araçlar için

для автомобилей с 
кондиционером

do pojazdów z klimaty-
zacją pro vozidla s klimatizací pentru autovehicule cu 

aer condiționat
за автомобили с 
климатик

légkondicionáló 
rendszerrel ellátott 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα με 
κλιματισμό

klimalı araçlar için

для автомобилей без 
рулевого управления 
четырьмя колесами

do pojazdów z cztere-
ma kołami skrętnymi

pro vozidla bez řízení 
všech kol

pentru autovehicule fără 
direcție pe patru roți

за автомобили без 
задвижване на 
четирите колела

négykerékkormányzás 
nélküli gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
τετρακίνηση

dört tekerlekten 
yönlendirme özelliği 
bulunmayan araçlar için

для автомобилей без 
кондиционера

do pojazdów bez 
klimatyzacji

pro vozidla bez klima-
tizace

pentru autovehicule 
fără aer condiționat

за автомобили без 
климатик

légkondicionáló 
rendszer nélküli gépjár-
művekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
κλιματισμό

klima bulunmayan 
araçlar için

для автомобилей без 
автоматического 
климат-контроля

do pojazdów bez auto-
matycznej klimatyzacji

pro vozidla bez auto-
matické klimatizace

pentru autovehicule fără 
climatizare comandată 
automat

за автомобили без 
климатроник

automata klímaszabá-
lyozó rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
αυτόματο έλεγχο 
κλίματος

otomatik klima 
bulunmayan araçlar için

для автомобилей без 
регулировки высоты 
дорожного просвета

do pojazdów bez 
kontroli wysokości 
zawieszenia

pro vozidla bez regula-
ce světlé výšky

pentru autovehicule fără 
controlul gărzii la sol

за автомобили без 
регулиране на 
просвета

menetmagasságot sza-
bályozó rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
έλεγχο ύψους οδήγησης

sürüş yüksekliği 
kontrolü bulunmayan 
araçlar için

для автомобилей с 
регулировкой высоты 
дорожного просвета

do pojazdów z kontrolą 
wysokości zawieszenia

pro vozidla s regulací 
světlé výšky

pentru autovehicule cu 
controlul gărzii la sol

за автомобили с 
регулиране на 
просвета

menetmagasságot 
szabályozó rendszerrel 
rendelkező gépjármű-
vekhez

για οχήματα με έλεγχο 
ύψους οδήγησης

sürüş yüksekliği kontrolü 
bulunan araçlar için

для автомобилей с 
электронным ручным 
тормозом

do pojazdów z elek-
tronicznym hamulcem 
ręcznym

pro vozidla s elektro-
nickou ruční brzdou

pentru autovehicule 
cu frână de mână 
electronică

за автомобили с 
електронна ръчна 
спирачка

elektronikus kézifékkel 
rendelkező gépjármű-
vekhez

για οχήματα με 
ηλεκτρονικό χειρόφρενο

elektronik el freni 
bulunan araçlar için

для автомобилей без 
электронного ручно-
го тормоза

do pojazdów bez elek-
tronicznego hamulca 
ręcznego

pro vozidla bez elek-
tronické ruční brzdy

pentru autovehicule 
fără frână de mână 
electronică

за автомобили без 
електронна ръчна 
спирачка

elektronikus kézifék 
nélküli gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
ηλεκτρονικό χειρόφρενο

elektronik el freni 
bulunmayan araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без подвески, рассчи-
танной на большие 
нагрузки

do pojazdów bez 
wzmocnionego zawie-
szenia

pro vozidla bez těžké-
ho pérování

pentru autovehicule 
fără suspensie drumuri 
grele

за автомобили без 
окачване за големи 
натоварвания

nagy teherbírású 
felfüggesztés nélküli 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
ανάρτηση βαρέως 
τύπου

ağır vasıta süspansiyonu 
bulunmayan araçlar için 

для автомобилей с 
подвеской, рассчи-
танной на большие 
нагрузки

do pojazdów z wzmoc-
nionym zawieszeniem

pro vozidla s těžkým 
pérováním

pentru autovehicule cu 
suspensie drumuri grele

за автомобили с 
окачване за големи 
натоварвания

nagy teherbírású 
felfüggesztéssel szerelt 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα με 
ανάρτηση βαρέως 
τύπου

ağır vasıta süspansiyonu 
bulunan araçlar için 

для автомобилей без 
моста с увеличенной 
нагрузкой

do pojazdów bez 
zwiększonego obcią-
żenia osi

pro vozidla bez zvýše-
ného zatížení náprav

pentru autovehicule 
fără sarcină sporită pe 
punte

за автомобили без 
повишено натоварване 
на осите

megnövelt tengelyter-
helés nélküli gépjármű-
vekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
αυξημένο βάρος άξονα

yüksek (yük) kapasiteli 
aks bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей с 
мостом с увеличен-
ной нагрузкой

do pojazdów ze 
zwiększonym obciąże-
niem osi

pro vozidla se zvýše-
ným zatížením náprav

pentru autovehicule cu 
sarcină sporită pe punte

за автомобили с 
повишено натоварване 
на осите

megnövelt tengely-
terheléssel rendelkező 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα με 
αυξημένο βάρος άξονα

yüksek (yük) kapasiteli 
aks bulunan araçlar için

для автомобилей 
со спортивной под-
веской

do pojazdów ze spor-
towym zawieszeniem

pro vozidla se sportov-
ním zavěšením kol

pentru autovehicule cu 
suspensie sport

за автомобили със 
спортно окачване

sportfutóműves gépjár-
művekhez

για οχήματα με σπορ 
ανάρτηση

spor süspansiyon 
bulunan araçlar için

для автомобилей без 
спортивной подвески

do pojazdów bez spor-
towego zawieszenia

pro vozidla bez spor-
tovního zavěšení kol

pentru autovehicule 
fără suspensie sport

за автомобили без 
спортно окачване

nem sportfutóműves 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς σπορ 
ανάρτηση

spor süspansiyon 
bulunmayan araçlar için

для автомобилей с 
дисковым тормозом 
на заднем мосту

do pojazdów z hamul-
cami tarczowymi na 
tylnej osi

pro vozidla s kotoučo-
vými brzdami na zadní 
nápravě

pentru autovehicule 
cu discuri de frână pe 
puntea spate

за автомобили с 
дискови спирачки на 
задната ос

a hátsó tengelyen 
tárcsafékkel rendelkező 
gépjárművekhez

για οχήματα με 
δισκόφρενα στον πίσω 
άξονα

arka aksta disk fren 
bulunan araçlar için

не для EDS nie do EDS není určeno pro EDS nu pentru EDS не за EDS EDS-hez nem όχι για EDS
EDS için uygun değil

для EDS do EDS určeno pro EDS pentru EDS за EDS EDS-hez για EDS
EDS için

не для ETS nie do ETS není určeno pro ETS nu pentru ETS не за ETS ETS-hez nem όχι για EΤS ETS için uygun değil

для ETS do ETS určeno pro ETS pentru ETS за ETS ETS-hez για EΤS ETS için

не для TC nie do TC není určeno pro TC nu pentru TC не за ТС TC-hez nem όχι για TC
TC için uygun değil

для TC do TC určeno pro TC pentru TC за ТС TC-hez για TC
TC için
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holding frame Halterahmen cadre de fixation telaio di fi ssaggio bastidor de soporte estrutura de retenção monteerframe

for vehicles without ABS für Fahrzeuge ohne ABS pour véhicules sans ABS per veicoli senza ABS para vehículos sin ABS para veículos sem ABS voor auto's zonder ABS

for vehicles with ABS für Fahrzeuge mit ABS pour véhicules avec ABS per veicoli con ABS para vehículos con ABS para veículos com ABS voor auto's met ABS

for vehicles without ASR für Fahrzeuge ohne ASR
pour véhicules sans 
système d'anti-patinage 
des roues

per veicoli senza ASR para vehículos sin ASR para veículos sem ASR voor auto's zonder ASR

for vehicles with ASR für Fahrzeuge mit ASR
pour véhicules avec 
système d'anti-patinage 
des roues

per veicoli con ASR para vehículos con ASR para veículos com ASR voor auto's met ASR

for vehicles without ESP für Fahrzeuge ohne ESP
Pour véhicules sans ESP 
(programme de stabilité 
électronique) 

per veicoli senza ESP para vehículos sin ESP para veículos sem ESP voor auto's zonder ESP

for vehicles with ESP für Fahrzeuge mit ESP
Pour véhicules avec ESP 
(programme de stabilité 
électronique)

per veicoli con ESP para vehículos con ESP para veículos com ESP voor auto's met ESP

 for vehicles with ETS  für Fahrzeuge mit ETS
 pour véhicules avec ETS 
(accélérateur électro-
nique)

 per veicoli con ETS  para vehículos con ETS  para veículos com ETS  voor auto's met ETS

for vehicles without ETS für Fahrzeuge ohne ETS
pour véhicules sans ETS 
(accélérateur électro-
nique)

per veicoli senza ETS para vehículos sin ETS para veículos sem ETS voor auto's zonder ETS

for vehicles without TC für Fahrzeuge ohne TC
pour véhicules sans TC 
(système de gestion de 
la traction de la motricité 
des roues avant) 

per veicoli senza TC para vehículos sin TC para veículos sem TC voor auto's zonder TC

for vehicles with TC für Fahrzeuge mit TC
pour véhicules avec anti-
patinage TC (système de 
gestion de la traction de la 
motricité des roues avant) 

per veicoli con TC para vehículos con TC para veículos com TC voor auto's met TC

for vehicles with SCS für Fahrzeuge mit SCS
pour véhicules avec 
système de freinage anti-
blockage mécanique

per veicoli con SCS para vehículos con SCS para veículos com SCS voor auto's met SCS

for vehicles without SCS für Fahrzeuge ohne SCS
pour véhicules sans 
système de freinage 
antiblocage mécanique

per veicoli senza SCS para vehículos sin SCS para veículos sem SCS voor auto's zonder SCS

for vehicles without EDS für Fahrzeuge ohne EDS
pour véhicules sans EDS 
(di¯érentiel autobloquant 
à gestion électronique)

per veicoli senza EDS para vehículos sin EDS para veículos sem EDS voor auto's zonder EDS

for vehicles with EDS für Fahrzeuge mit EDS
pour véhicules avec EDS 
(Di¯érentiel autobloquant 
à gestion électronique)

per veicoli con EDS para vehículos con EDS para veículos com EDS voor auto's met EDS

for ASR für ASR pour ASR per ASR para ASR para ASR voor ASR

not for ASR nicht für ASR pas pour ASR non per ASR no para ASR não para ASR niet voor ASR

not for ESP nicht für ESP pas pour ESP non per ESP no para ESP não para ESP niet voor ESP

for ESP für ESP pour ESP per ESP para ESP para ESP voor ESP

for PR number für Teilenr. pour numéro PR per numero PR para el número PR para número PR voor PR-nummer

not for driving school 
cars

nicht für Fahrschulen-
fahrzeuge pas pour voitures-écoles non per automobili di 

scuola guida
no para coches de 
autoescuela

não para carros de escolas 
de condução

niet voor besturen van 
schoolbussen

for le� -hand drive 
vehicles

für Fahrzeuge mit 
Linkslenkung

pour véhicules avec 
conduite à gauche

per veicoli con guida a 
sinistra

para vehículos con con-
ducción a la izquierda

para veículos com volante 
à esquerda

voor links bestuurde 
auto's

for right-hand drive 
vehicles

für Fahrzeuge mit 
Rechtslenkung

pour véhicules avec 
conduite à droite

per veicoli con guida a 
destra

para vehículos con con-
ducción a la derecha

para veículos com volante 
à direita

voor rechts bestuurde 
auto's

for le� -/right-hand 
tra±  c für Rechts-/Linksverkehr pour circulation à 

gauche/à droite per guida a sinistra/destra
para tráfi co de circu-
lación a la izquierda / 
derecha

para condução à 
esquerda/direita

voor links/rechts 
bestuurd verkeer

for vehicles without 
power steering

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Servolenkung

pour véhicules sans 
direction assistée

per veicoli senza servo-
sterzo

para vehículos sin direc-
ción asistida

para veículos sem direção 
assistida

voor auto's zonder 
stuurbekrachtiging

for vehicles with power 
steering

für Fahrzeuge mit Ser-
volenkung

pour véhicules avec 
direction assistée

per veicoli con servo-
sterzo

para vehículos con 
dirección asistida

para veículos com direção 
assistida

voor auto's met stuur-
bekrachtiging

for vehicles without 3rd 
seating row

für Fahrzeuge ohne 
dritte Sitzreihe

pour véhicules sans 
troisième rangée de 
sièges

per veicoli senza 3a fi la 
di sedili

para vehículos sin tercera 
fi la de asientos

para veículos sem 3.ª fila 
de bancos

voor auto's zonder 3de 
rĳ  zitplaatsen

GLOSSARY
CLUTCH/ HANDBRAKE CABLES
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для автомобилей 
без ABS do pojazdów bez ABS pro vozidla bez ABS pentru autovehicule 

fără ABS за автомобили без ABS ABS-rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς ABS ABS bulunmayan araçlar 

için

для автомобилей с ABS do pojazdów z ABS pro vozidla s ABS pentru autovehicule 
cu ABS за автомобили с ABS ABS-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με ABS ABS'li araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без ASR do pojazdów bez ASR pro vozidla bez ASR pentru autovehicule 

fără ASR за автомобили без ASR ASR-rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς ASR

ASR bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей с ASR do pojazdów z ASR pro vozidla s ASR pentru autovehicule 
cu ASR за автомобили с ASR ASR-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με ASR
ASR'li araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без ESP do pojazdów bez ESP pro vozidla bez systému 

ESP
pentru autovehicule 
fără ESP за автомобили без ESP ESP-rendszer nélküli 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς ESP
ESP bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей с ESP do pojazdów z ESP pro vozidla se systémem 
ESP

pentru autovehicule 
cu ESP за автомобили с ESP ESP-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με ESP
ESP'li araçlar için

 для автомобилей с ETS  do pojazdów z ETS  pro vozidla se systémem 
ETS

 pentru autovehicule 
cu ETS  за автомобили с ETS  ETS-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez  για οχήματα με ETS
 ETS'li araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без ETS do pojazdów bez ETS pro vozidla bez ETS pentru autovehicule 

fără ETS за автомобили без ETS ETS-rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς ETS

ETS bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей 
без TC do pojazdów bez TC pro vozidla bez TC pentru autovehicule 

fără TC за автомобили без ТС TC nélküli 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς TC

TC bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей с TC do pojazdów z TC pro vozidla s TC pentru autovehicule 
cu TC за автомобили с ТС TC-vel ellátott 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με TC

TC'li araçlar için

для автомобилей с SCS do pojazdów z SCS pro vozidla s SCS pentru autovehicule 
cu SCS за автомобили с SCS SCS-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με SCS
SCS'li araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без SCS do pojazdów bez SCS pro vozidla bez SCS pentru autovehicule 

fără SCS за автомобили без SCS SCS-rendszer nélküli 
gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς SCS

SCS bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей 
без EDS do pojazdów bez EDS pro vozidla bez systému 

EDS
pentru autovehicule 
fără EDS за автомобили без EDS EDS-rendszer nélküli 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα χωρίς EDS
EDS bulunmayan araçlar 
için

для автомобилей с EDS do pojazdów z EDS pro vozidla s EDS pentru autovehicule 
cu EDS за автомобили с EDS EDS-rendszerrel szerelt 

gépjárművekhez για οχήματα με EDS
EDS'li araçlar için

для ASR do ASR pro ASR pentru ASR за ASR ASR-hez για ASR ASR için

не для ASR nie do ASR není určeno pro ASR nu pentru ASR не за ASR ASR-hez nem όχι για ASR ASR için uygun değil

не для ESP nie do ESP není určeno pro ESP nu pentru ESP не за ESP ESP-hez nem όχι για ESP ESP için uygun değil

для ESP do ESP pro ESP pentru ESP за ESP ESP-hez για ESP ESP için

для номера PR do PR nr pro číslo PR pentru numărul PR за номер PR a következő PR-szám-
hoz για αριθμό PR PR numarası için

не для вождения 
школьных автомо-
билей

nie do pojazdów do 
nauki jazdy

není určeno pro vozidla 
autoškoly

nu pentru mașini de 
școală auto

не за управление на 
училищни автомобили

autósiskola-gépkocsi-
hoz nem

όχι για την οδήγηση 
σχολικών

sürücü kursu araçları için 
uygun değil

для автомобилей 
с левосторонним 
управлением

do pojazdów z kierow-
nicą po lewej stronie

pro vozidla s levostran-
ným řízením

pentru vehicule cu volan 
pe stânga

за автомобили с ляв 
волан balkormányos járműhöz για αριστεροτίμονα 

οχήματα
soldan direksiyonlu 
araçlar için

для автомобилей 
с правосторонним 
управлением

do pojazdów z kierow-
nicą po prawej stronie

pro vozidla s pra-
vostranným řízením

pentru vehicule cu volan 
pe dreapta

за автомобили с десен 
волан

jobbkormányos 
járműhöz για δεξιοτίμονα οχήματα

sağdan direksiyonlu 
araçlar için

для левостороннего/
правостороннего 
движения

do ruchu lewo-/pra-
wostronnego

pro levostranný/pra-
vostranný provoz

pentru circulație pe 
partea stângă/dreaptă

за ляво/дясно 
движение

balra/jobbra tartásos 
forgalomhoz

για αριστεροτίμονα/
δεξιοτίμονα οχήματα

soldan/sağdan işleyen 
trafik için

для автомобилей без 
усилителя рулевого 
управления

do pojazdów bez 
wspomagania układu 
kierowniczego

pro vozidla bez posilo-
vače řízení

pentru vehicule fără 
servodirecție

за автомобили без 
сервоуправление

szervokormány nélküli 
járművekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 
υδραυλικό τιμόνι

hidrolik direksiyon 
bulunmayan araçlar için

для автомобилей с 
усилителем рулевого 
управления

do pojazdów ze 
wspomaganiem układu 
kierowniczego

pro vozidla s posilova-
čem řízení

pentru vehicule cu 
servodirecție

за автомобили със 
сервоуправление

szervokormányos 
járművekhez

για οχήματα με 
υδραυλικό τιμόνι

hidrolik direksiyonlu 
araçlar için

для автомобилей 
без третьего ряда 
сидений

do pojazdów bez 3. 
rzędu siedzeń

pro vozidla bez 3. řady 
sedadel

pentru vehicule fără al 
3-lea rând de scaune

за автомобили без 
трети ред седалки

3. üléssor nélküli gépjár-
művekhez

για οχήματα χωρίς 3η 
σειρά καθισμάτων

3. sıra koltuk 
bulunmayan araçlar için
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XII

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE
HYDRAULICS

� Manufacturer
� Model
� Vehicle type (LV/LCV)
� Year
� Position and reference 
� Diameter
� Brake system
� Information

� Hersteller
� Modell
� Fahrzeugart (LV/CV)
� Baujahr
� Position und Referenz 
� Durchmesser
� Bremssystem
� Informationen

� Fabricant
� Modèle
� Type de véhicule (VL/VUL)
� Année
� Position et référence 
� Diamètre
� Système de freinage
� Information

� Costruttore
� Modello
� Tipo di veicolo (vettura / commerciale)
� Anno
� Posizione e riferimento 
� Diametro
� Impianto frenante
� Informazioni

� Constructor
� Modelo
� Tipo de vehículo (VL/VCL)
� Año
� Posición y referencia 
� Diámetro
� Sistema de freno
� Información

� Fabricante
� Modelo
� Tipo de veículo (LV/CV)
� Ano
� Posição e Referência 
� Diâmetro
� Sistema de travão
� Informações

� Fabrikant
� Model
� Voertuigtype (licht voertuig / licht 

bestelvoertuig)
� Jaar
� Positie en referentie 
� Diameter
� Remsysteem
� Informatie

� Производитель
� Модель
� Тип транспортного средства 

(легковой / легкий коммерческий)
� Год
� Месторасположение 
� Диаметр
� Тормозная система
� Информация

� Producent
� Model
� Typ samochodu (PC/CV)
� Rok
� Pozycja i referencja 
� Średnica
� System hamulcowy
� Informacja
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XIII

� Üretici
� Model
� Araç Tipi (LV/LCV)
� Yıl
� Pozisyon ve referans 
� Çap
� Fren Sistemi
� Bilgi

� Κατασκευαστής

� Μοντέλο

� Τύπος οχήματος (LV/LCV)

� Έτος

� Θέση και κωδικός αναφοράς 

� ∆ιάμετρος

� Σύστημα φρένων

� Πληροφορίες

� Gyártó
� Modell
� Jármű típus (LV/CV)
� Évjárat
� Pozíció és cikkszám 
� Átmérő
� Fékrendszer
� Információ

� Producator
� Model
� Tip Vehicul
� An
� Pozitie de instalare si Referinta 
� Diametru
� Sistem de franare
� Informaţii

� Výrobce
� Model
� Typ vozidla ( osobní/lehké nákladní )
� Rok
� Pozice a reference 
� Průměr
� Brzdový systém
� Informace

� Производител
� Модел
� Тип на автомобила (лек / лекотоварен)
� Година
� Позиция и номер 
� Диаметър
� Спирачна система
� Информация
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XIV

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE
BRAKE HOSES

� Manufacturer
� Model
� Fuel type
� Year
� Reference 
� Front/Rear axle
� Position
� Information

� Hersteller
� Modell
� Kra� sto  ̄art
� Baujahr
� Teile-Nr.
� Vorder-/Hinterachse
� Position
� Informationen

� Fabricant
� Modèle
� Type de carburant
� Année
� Référence
� Essieu avant/arrière
� Position
� Information

� Costruttore
� Modello
� Alimentazione
� Anno
� Codice
� Assale anteriore/posteriore
� Posizione
� Informazioni

� Constructor
� Modelo
� Tipo de combustible
� Año
� Referencia
� Eje delantero/trasero
� Posición
� Información

� Fabricante
� Modelo
� Tipo de combustível
� Ano
� Referência
� Eixo dianteiro/traseiro
� Posição
� Informações

� Fabrikant
� Model
� Brandsto� ype
� Jaar
� Referentie
� Voor-/achteras
� Positie
� Informatie

� Производитель
� Модель
� Тип топлива
� Год
� Артикул
� Передняя/задняя ось
� Положение
� Информация

� Producent
� Model
� Typ paliwa
� Rok
� Numer identyfi kacyjny
� Oś Przednia / tylnia
� Pozycja
� Informacja
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XV

� Üretici
� Model
� Yakıt tipi
� Yıl
� Referans
� Ön/Arka aks
� Konum
� Bilgi

� Κατασκευαστής

� Μοντέλο

� Τύπος καυσίμου

� Έτος

� Κωδικός αναφοράς

� Μπροστινός/Πίσω άξονας

� Θέση

� Πληροφορίες

� Gyártó
� Modell
� Üzemanyagtípus
� Évjárat
� Referenciaszám
� Első/hátsó tengely
� Helyzet
� Információ

� Producator
� Model
� Tip combustibil
� An
� Cod
� Punte faţă/spate
� Poziţie
� Informaţii

� Výrobce
� Model
� Typ paliva
� Rok
� Reference
� Přední/zadní náprava
� Poloha
� Informace

� Производител
� Модел
� Вид на горивото
� Година
� Справка
� Преден/заден мост
� Положение
� Информация
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XVI

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE
CABLES

� Manufacturer
� Model
� Vehicle type (LV/LCV)
� Year
� Reference 
� Fitting position
� Length
� Information

� Hersteller
� Modell
� Fahrzeugart (LV/CV)
� Baujahr
� Teile-Nr. 
� Einbauposition
� Länge
� Informationen

� Fabricant
� Modèle
� Type de véhicule (VL/VUL)
� Année
� Référence 
� Position de montage
� Longueur
� Information

� Costruttore
� Modello
� Tipo di veicolo (vettura / commerciale)
� Anno
� Codice 
� Posizione
� Lunghezza
� Informazioni

� Constructor
� Modelo
� Tipo de vehículo (VL/VCL)
� Año
� Referencia 
� Posición de montaje
� Longitud
� Información

� Fabricante
� Modelo
� Tipo de veículo (LV/CV)
� Ano
� Referência 
� Posição de montagem
� Comprimento
� Informações

� Fabrikant
� Model
� Voertuigtype (licht voertuig / licht 

bestelvoertuig)
� Jaar
� Referentie 
� Montagepositie
� Lengte
� Informatie

� Производитель
� Модель
� Тип транспортного средства 

(легковой / легкий коммерческий)
� Год
� Артикул 
� Монтажное положение
� Длина
� Информация

� Producent
� Model
� Typ samochodu (PC/CV)
� Rok
� Numer identyfi kacyjny 
� Pozycja montażowa
� Długość
� Informacja
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XVII

� Üretici
� Model
� Araç Tipi (LV/LCV)
� Yıl
� Referans 
� Kurulum Pozisyonu
� Uzunluk
� Bilgi

� Κατασκευαστής

� Μοντέλο

� Τύπος οχήματος (LV/LCV)

� Έτος

� Κωδικός αναφοράς 

� Θέση τοποθέτησης

� Μήκος

� Πληροφορίες

� Gyártó
� Modell
� Jármű típus (LV/CV)
� Évjárat
� Referenciaszám 
� Beépítési pozíció
� Hossz
� Információ

� Producator
� Model
� Tip Vehicul
� An
� Cod 
� Partea de montare
� Lungime
� Informaţii

� Výrobce
� Model
� Typ vozidla ( osobní/lehké nákladní)
� Rok
� Reference 
� Umístění
� Délka
� Informace

� Производител
� Модел
� Тип на автомобила (лек / лекотоварен)
� Година
� Справка 
� Позиция на монтиране
� Дължина
� Информация
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XVIII

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE
CALIPERS

� Manufacturer
� Model
� Year
� Front/Rear
� Brake system
� Le�  and right reference
� Diameter
� Type of caliper
� Disc thickness
� Fitting position
� Information

� Hersteller
� Modell
� Baujahr
� Vorderachse/Hinterachse
� Bremssystem
� Linke und Rechte Referenz
� Durchmesser
� Art des Bremssattels
� Dicke der Bremsscheibe
� Einbauposition
� Informationen

� Fabricant
� Modèle
� Année
� Avant / arrière
� Système de freinage
� Référence gauche et droite
� Diamètre
� Type d’étrier
� Epaisseur de disque
� Position de montage
� Information

� Costruttore
� Modello
� Anno
� Anteriore / Posteriore
� Impianto frenante
� Riferimento sinistro e destro
� Diametro
� Tipo di pinza
� Spessore del disco
� Posizione
� Informazioni

� Constructor
� Modelo
� Año
� Frontal/Trasero
� Sistema de freno
� Referencia izquierda y derecha
� Diámetro
� Tipo de pinza de freno
� Espesor del disco
� Posición de montaje
� Información

� Fabricante
� Modelo
� Ano
� Frente/Traseira
� Sistema de travão
� Referência esquerda e direita
� Diâmetro
� Tipo de pinças de travão
� Espessura do disco
� Posição de montagem
� Informações
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XIX

� Gyártó
� Modell
� Évjárat
� Elől/Hátul
� Fékrendszer
� Bal és Jobb cikkszám
� Átmérő
� Nyereg típusa
� Tárcsa vastagság
� Beépítési pozíció
� Információ

� Κατασκευαστής

� Μοντέλο

� Έτος

� Εμπρός/Πίσω

� Σύστημα φρένων

� Αριστερός και δεξιός κωδικός αναφοράς

� ∆ιάμετρος

� Τύπος δαγκάνας

� Πάχος ∆ίσκου

� Θέση τοποθέτησης

� Πληροφορίες

� Üretici
� Model
� Yıl
� Ön/Arka
� Fren Sistemi
� Sol ve sağ referans
� Çap
� Kaliper tipi
� Disk Kalınlığı
� Kurulum Pozisyonu
� Bilgi

� Fabrikant
� Model
� Jaar
� Voor/achter
� Remsysteem
� Referentie links en rechts
� Diameter
� Type remklauw
� Schĳ fdikte
� Montagepositie
� Informatie

� Производитель
� Модель
� Год
� Передний/задний
� Тормозная система
� Левое и правое применение
� Диаметр
� Тип суппорта
� Толщина диска
� Монтажное положение
� Информация

� Producent
� Model
� Rok
� Przód/Tył
� System hamulcowy
� Lewa i prawa referencja
� Średnica
� Typ zacisku
� Grubość tarczy
� Pozycja montażowa
� Informacja

� Výrobce
� Model
� Rok
� Přední / zadní
� Brzdový systém
� Pravá a levá reference
� Průměr
� Typ brzdového třmenu
� Tloušťka brzdového kotouče
� Umístění
� Informace

� Producator
� Model
� An
� Fata/Spate
� Sistem de franare
� Referinta Stanga si Dreapta
� Diametru
� Tip Etrier
� Grosime disc de frana
� Partea de montare
� Informaţii

� Производител
� Модел
� Година
� Преден/Заден
� Спирачна система
� Ляв и десен номер
� Диаметър
� Вид на калипера
� Дебелина на диска
� Позиция на монтиране
� Информация
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1

AC
ACECA

4.9 Super Charger 10/98- FHM1206 22.20 ->10/1999

ACURA
VIGOR

2.5 09/91-09/94 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

ALFA ROMEO
33 (83-89)

1.5 12/86-12/89 FHM1450 20.64 BDX ->04/1987

1.5 (905.A2) 07/86-12/89 FHM1091 20.64 BDX ->12/1986
FHM1450 20.64 BDX ->12/1986

1.7 01/86-12/89 FHM638 20.64 03/1988->08/1989
1.7 i.e. (905.A3D);1.7 QV (905.A3) 03/88-12/89 FHM638 20.64 ->08/1989
1.8 TD 01/86-06/90 FHM638 20.64 10/1986->08/1989
1.5 12/86-12/89 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

1.5 (905.A2) 07/86-12/89 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX

1.5;1.7;1.7 i.e. (905.A3D);1.7 QV (905.A3) 12/86-12/89 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1989
1.7 01/86-12/89 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX 03/1988->

FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1988->08/1989
1.8 TD 01/86-06/90 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1986->08/1989
1.5 (905.A2) 07/86-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 09/1986->07/1989

1.5;1.7 i.e. (905.A3D);1.7 QV (905.A3) 01/86-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 ->07/1989
1.7 01/86-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 10/1986->07/1989

03/88-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 07/1988->07/1989
33 (90-94)

1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B);1.5 i.e;1.7 16V (907.A1C);1.7 16V
(907.B1G);1.7 i.e. (907.A1A);1.7 i.e. (907.B1A);1.8 TD (907A5)

01/90-09/94 FHM638 20.64 ->08/1994

1.5 i.e. (907A2A);1.7 16V (907.A1B);1.7 16V (907.A1C);1.7 16V;1.7 i.e.
(907.A1A);1.7 i.e. (907.B1A)

01/90-09/94 FHM638 20.64

1.4 i.e. 06/91-09/94 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX - ABS

1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B) 06/91-09/94 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX

FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1994
1.5 i.e;1.5 i.e. (907A2A) 01/90-09/94 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.7 16V (907.A1B);1.7 16V (907.A1C);1.7 i.e. (907.A1A);1.7 i.e. (907.B1A) 01/90-09/94 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.7 16V (907.A1C);1.7 16V (907.B1G);1.7 i.e. (907.A1A);1.7 i.e. (907.B1A) 01/90-09/94 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1994
1.8 TD (907A5) 07/90-09/94 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1994
1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B);1.7 16V (907.A1C);1.7 16V (907.B1G);1.7 i.e.
(907.A1A);1.7 i.e. (907.B1A)

01/90-09/94 FHC5021 19.05

1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B);1.4 i.e.;1.5 i.e;1.5 i.e. (907A2A);1.7 16V
(907.A1B);1.7 16V (907.A1C);1.7 16V (907.B1G);1.7 i.e. (907.A1A);1.7 i.e.
(907.B1A)

01/90-09/94 FHC6003 25.40

33 4WD (83-89)
1.5 4x4 (905.A2) 07/86-12/89 FHM638 20.64 ->08/1989

1.5 4x4 (905.A2M, 905.A2T);1.5 4x4 (905.A2U) 09/86-12/89 FHM1450 20.64 BDX

1.5 4x4 (905.A2U) 12/86-03/89 FHM638 20.64

1.5 4x4;1.7 i.e. 4x4 12/86-12/89 FHM638 20.64 ->08/1989
1.5 4x4 (905.A2F) 01/85-09/86 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX 05/1985->

1.5 4x4 (905.A2M, 905.A2T);1.5 4x4 (905.A2U) 09/86-12/89 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX ->04/1987
1.5 4x4 (905.A2) 07/86-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 09/1986->07/1989

1.5 4x4;1.7 i.e. 4x4 12/86-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 ->07/1989
33 4WD (90-94)

1.4 4x4;1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H);1.7 i.e. 4x4 (907.B1E);1.7 i.e. 4x4 01/90-12/92 FHM638 20.64

1.4 i.e. 4x4;1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G);1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H);1.7 16V 4x4
(907A1F)

01/90-09/94 FHM638 20.64 ->08/1994

AC
ACURA

ALFA RO
M

EO



2

ALFA ROMEO
33 4WD (90-94)

1.4 i.e. 4x4 06/91-09/94 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1994

1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G) 01/90-09/94 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX - ABS
FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1994

1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H) 01/90-03/92 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H);1.7 16V 4x4 (907A1F) 01/90-09/94 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1994
1.7 i.e. 4x4 01/90-03/92 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX

1.7 i.e. 4x4 (907.B1E) 01/90-03/92 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX 07/1990->
1.7 i.e. 4x4 (907.B1E);1.7 i.e. 4x4 01/90-03/92 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G);1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H);1.7 i.e. 4x4 (907.B1E) 01/90-09/94 FHC5021 19.05

1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G);1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H);1.7 16V 4x4 (907A1F);1.7
i.e. 4x4 (907.B1E);1.7 i.e. 4x4

01/90-09/94 FHC6003 25.40

75
1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C) CAT;1.8 (162.B1A, 162.B1B);1.8 (162.B1H);1.8
(162.B1L, 162.B1F);2.5 V6 CAT;3.0 V6 (162.B6C)

05/85-02/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE

1.6;2.5 V6 (162.B3) 05/85-09/89 FHM596 22.22 ATE 09/1985->
1.8 05/89-12/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE ->03/1992
1.8 Turbo (162.B1C, 162.B1D, 162.B1G) 09/86-02/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE ->08/1989
1.8 Turbo i.e. (162.B1E) 02/86-01/90 FHM596 22.22 ATE 03/1986->08/1989
2.0 (162.BA) 05/85-10/88 FHM596 22.22 ATE 09/1985->08/1987
2.0 T.S (162.B4A) CAT;2.0 T.S. (162.4CB, 162.B4, 162.B4A);2.0 T.S.
(162.B4A)

05/85-02/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE not for armoured vehicles,
09/1987->

2.0 TD (162.BD, 162.BG) 05/85-09/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE 09/1985->03/1992
2.4 TD 01/89-02/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE 10/1989->
3.0 V6 (162.B6A) CAT 01/87-02/92 FHM596 22.22 ATE 04/1987->
1.6 05/85-09/89 FHC5031 19.05 ATE 09/1985->

1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C) CAT;1.8 (162.B1A, 162.B1B);1.8 (162.B1H);1.8
(162.B1L, 162.B1F);1.8 Turbo (162.B1C, 162.B1D, 162.B1G);1.8 Turbo i.e.
(162.B1E);2.0 (162.BA);2.0 T.S (162.B4A) CAT;2.0 T.S. (162.4CB, 162.B4,
162.B4A);2.0 T.S. (162.B4A);2.0 TD (162.BD, 162.BG);2.5 V6 (162.B3);3.0
V6 (162.B6A);3.0 V6 (162.B6A) CAT;3.0 V6 (162.B6C)

05/85-09/92 FHC5031 19.05

1.8 05/89-12/92 FHC5031 19.05 ATE ->03/1992
1.8 (162.B1H);2.5 V6 CAT 09/86-02/92 FHC5031 19.05 ATE

2.4 TD 01/89-02/92 FHC5031 19.05 ATE 10/1989->
1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C);1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C) CAT;1.8 (162.B1A,
162.B1B);1.8 (162.B1H);1.8 (162.B1L, 162.B1F);2.0 (162.BA);2.0 T.S
(162.B4A) CAT;2.0 T.S. (162.4CB, 162.B4, 162.B4A);2.0 T.S. (162.B4A);2.0
TD (162.BD, 162.BG);3.0 V6 (162.B6C)

05/85-09/92 FHC6024 25.40

145 (->96)
1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 07/94-12/96 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.6 i.e. 07/94-12/96 FHM679 22.22 BDX

1.4 i.e. 07/94-12/96 FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch.
No.:->0078081/3102206, Cast
Iron, 09/1994->

1.6 i.e. 10/94-12/96 FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch.
No.:->0078081/3102206, Cast Iron

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 07/94-12/96 FHC5016 19.05

FHC5048 19.50

1.4 i.e. 07/94-12/96 FHC6003 25.40 09/1994->

1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 10/94-12/96 FHC6003 25.40

145 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHM1132 22.20 01/1997->

FHM662 22.22 BDX 01/1997->
FHM679 22.22 BDX 01/1997->

1.6 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD 09/97-01/01 FHM1132 22.20

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->12/2000
1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHM1132 22.20 01/1997->
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145 (96->)

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHM662 22.22 BDX 01/1997->

1.8 i.e. 16V 03/98-01/01 FHM1063 23.81 BOS 05/1998->12/2000
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHM679 22.22 BDX 01/1997->
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->04/1998
1.9 TD 10/94-02/99 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM679 22.22 BDX

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 03/98-01/01 FHM1132 22.20

FHM1063 23.81 BOS 05/1998->12/2000
2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM679 22.22 BDX

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1997->

FHW4161 | FHW4161 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V T.S. 09/97-12/00 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.9 JTD;2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 03/98-01/01 FHW4161 | FHW4161 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 TD 10/94-02/99 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1997->

FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch.
No.:->0078081/3102206, Cast Iron

FHW4161 | FHW4161 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 TD;2.0 16V T.S. 10/94-01/01 FHC5001 19.05

1.9 TD;2.0 16V T.S. 10/94-01/01 FHC6000 25.40

146 (->96)
1.4 i.e. 12/94-12/96 FHM679 22.22 BDX

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 12/94-12/96 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM679 22.22 BDX

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 12/94-12/96 FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 i.e. 12/94-12/96 FHC5048 19.50 05/1995->

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 FHC5016 19.05

1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 FHC5048 19.50

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 FHC6003 25.40

146 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. 11/96-01/01 FHM1132 22.20 01/1997->

FHM662 22.22 BDX 01/1997->
FHM679 22.22 BDX 01/1997->

1.6 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD 09/97-01/01 FHM1132 22.20

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 11/96-01/01 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->12/2000
1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 11/96-01/01 FHM1132 22.20 01/1997->

FHM662 22.22 BDX 01/1997->
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 FHM679 22.22 BDX

11/96-01/01 FHM679 22.22 BDX 01/1997->
03/98-01/01 FHM1063 23.81 BOS 05/1998->12/2000

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->04/1998
1.9 TD 12/94-02/99 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM679 22.22 BDX

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 03/98-01/01 FHM1132 22.20

FHM1063 23.81 BOS 05/1998->12/2000
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146 (96->)

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 11/96-01/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1997->

FHW4161 | FHW4161 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V T.S. 09/97-12/00 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.9 JTD 02/99-01/01 FHW4161 | FHW4161 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 TD 12/94-02/99 FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->11/1996

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1997->
FHW4161 | FHW4161 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

1.9 TD;2.0 16V T.S. 12/94-01/01 FHC5001 19.05

1.9 TD;2.0 16V T.S. 12/94-01/01 FHC6000 25.40

147 (16v)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A);1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937AXA1A) 01/01-03/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP, 07/2002->01/2007

FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP, ->09/2006
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A);1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937AXA1A);1.9 JTD
16V;1.9 JTDM 16V;2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_)

01/01-03/10 FHM1391 22.22 - elec drive dynamics regulation

1.9 JTD 16V 01/01-03/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP
11/02-03/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW + ASR; - ESP; + ETS

FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP, ->02/2003
1.9 JTD 16V;1.9 JTDM 16V 09/03-03/10 FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP
1.9 JTD 16V;1.9 JTDM 16V;2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_) 01/01-03/10 FHM1459 22.20 TRW - ESP
1.9 JTDM 16V 09/04-03/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW + ASR; - ESP; + ETS, ->08/2005
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A);2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_) 01/01-03/10 FHC5095 15.87

1.9 JTD 16V;1.9 JTDM 16V 11/02-03/10 FHC6049 20.64

1.9 JTDM 16V 09/04-03/10 FHC6049 20.64 ->08/2005
147 (24v)

3.2 GTA 02/03-03/10 FHM1391 22.22

FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP
FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3176842

3.2 GTA 02/03-03/10 FHC6049 20.64

147 (8v)
1.9 JTD 11/00-09/04 FHM1459 22.20 TRW

1.9 JTD (937AXD1A) 04/01-03/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP, 07/2002->05/2005
1.9 JTD (937AXD1A);1.9 JTD;1.9 JTDM 8V 04/01-03/10 FHM1391 22.22 - elec drive dynamics regulation
1.9 JTD (937AXD1A);1.9 JTDM 04/01-03/10 FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP, ->05/2005
1.9 JTD;1.9 JTDM 8V 06/03-03/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP
1.9 JTDM 10/04-03/10 FHM1391 22.22 - elec drive dynamics regulation,

07/2005->
FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP, ->05/2005

1.9 JTDM 8V 06/03-03/10 FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP
1.9 JTD (937AXD1A) 04/01-03/10 FHC5095 15.87

1.9 JTD 06/03-03/10 FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.9 JTD (937AXD1A);1.9 JTDM 8V 04/01-03/10 FHC6049 20.64

155
1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. 16V 05/96-12/97 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->10/1997

1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);2.0 T.S. (167.A2) 02/92-04/96 FHM1063 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:0069452->
1.8 T.S. 02/92-06/93 FHM1063 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:0069452->, ->04/1993

02/92-12/97 FHM1063 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:0069452->, ->04/1996
1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E) 01/92-12/96 FHM1063 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:0069452->,

02/1992->04/1996
1.9 TD (167.A3) 04/93-12/97 FHM677 22.22 ->10/1997
2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E) 01/92-12/97 FHM1063 23.81 BOS 02/1992->04/1996
2.0 16V Turbo Q4;2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E);2.5 TD
(167.A1A);2.5 V6 (167.A1);2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E)

01/92-12/97 FHM677 22.22

2.0 T.S. (167.A2A) 02/92-02/95 FHM1063 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:0069452->, 04/1993->
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2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G) 03/95-12/97 FHM1063 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:0069452->,
05/1996->10/1997

2.5 TD (167.A1A) 04/93-12/97 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->10/1997
2.5 V6 (167.A1) 02/92-09/96 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->04/1996
2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E) 10/92-12/97 FHM1063 23.81 BOS 05/1996->10/1997
1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. 16V;2.5 TD (167.A1A) 04/93-12/97 FHC5001 19.05

1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);1.8 T.S.;1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C,
167.A4E);1.9 TD (167.A3);2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B, 167.A2C,
167.A2E);2.0 T.S. (167.A2);2.0 T.S. (167.A2A);2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G);2.5
V6 (167.A1);2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E)

01/92-12/97 FHC5014 19.05

1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. 16V;1.9 TD (167.A3);2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G) 04/93-12/97 FHC6000 25.40

1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E) 01/92-12/97 FHC6000 25.40 ->03/1995
1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);1.8 T.S.;1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C,
167.A4E);2.0 T.S. (167.A2);2.0 T.S. (167.A2A)

01/92-12/97 FHC6000 25.40

1.8 T.S. 01/92-12/97 FHC6019 25.40

2.5 TD (167.A1A) 04/93-12/97 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

156
1.6 16V T.SPARK 09/97-09/05 FHM1392 20.64 10/1997->07/2005

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4) 09/97-09/05 FHM1392 20.64 10/1997->07/2005
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932A3);1.9 JTD (932B2)

09/97-05/06 FHM1392 20.64

1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4) 05/00-05/06 FHM1392 20.64 ->07/2005
1.6 16V T.SPARK;1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A31__);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932B31__);1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C);1.9 JTD (932B2B, 932B2C)

01/00-05/06 FHM1392 20.64 ->07/2005

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3) 09/97-05/06 FHM815 20.64

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3);1.9 JTD (932B2) 09/97-10/00 FHM1392 20.64 10/1997->
1.9 JTD 11/02-11/04 FHM1392 20.64

11/03-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

07/04-09/05 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP
FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP

1.9 JTD (932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2B__) 10/00-05/01 FHM1392 20.64

1.9 JTD 16V 11/02-05/06 FHM1392 20.64 ->11/2004
1.9 JTD 16V Q4 07/04-05/06 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP

FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP
1.9 JTD 16V;2.4 JTD 11/02-09/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS ->07/2005

11/02-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS ->12/2005
2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) 09/97-10/00 FHM1316 22.20 BOS 10/1997->

09/97-06/02 FHM815 20.64

05/00-06/02 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

FHM1375 23.81

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A21__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__) 10/00-03/02 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A21__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__);2.0 JTS
(932AXA);2.0 JTS (932BXA)

10/00-05/06 FHM1375 23.81

2.0 JTS (932AXA) 03/02-09/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS ->07/2005
2.0 JTS (932BXA) 03/02-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS ->12/2005
2.0;2.0 Twin Spark;2.4 JTD (932AXC) 11/97-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

2.4 JTD 10/03-05/06 FHM1392 20.64

2.4 JTD (932A1B__);2.4 JTD (932AXC);2.4 JTD (932B1B__) 10/00-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS ->07/2005
2.4 JTD (932B1);2.5 V6 24V (932A1) 09/97-09/03 FHM815 20.64

FHM1316 22.20 BOS 10/1997->
05/00-09/03 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

2.4 JTD (932BXC) 03/02-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS ->10/2005
2.5 V6 24V (932A11_) 10/00-09/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS 01/2002->07/2005
2.5 V6 24V (932B11_) 10/00-05/06 FHM1316 22.20 BOS 01/2002->10/2005
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932A3);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932B31__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2);2.0 16V
T.SPARK (932B21__)

09/97-05/06 FHC5092 15.87
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1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C);1.9 JTD (932B2B, 932B2C);2.5 V6 24V
(932A11_)

10/00-05/06 FHC5013 19.05 01/2002->

1.9 JTD (932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2B__);1.9 JTD 16V;2.4 JTD
(932AXC);2.4 JTD (932BXC);2.5 V6 24V (932B11_);3.2 GTA (932AXB);3.2
GTA (932BXB)

10/00-05/06 FHC5013 19.05

1.9 JTD (932B2);2.5 V6 24V (932A1) 09/97-12/01 FHC5013 19.05 10/1997->09/2000
05/00-08/03 FHC5013 19.05 06/2000->09/2000

2.4 JTD (932A1B__);2.4 JTD (932B1B__) 10/00-05/06 FHC5013 19.05 ->12/2001
2.4 JTD (932B1) 09/97-09/03 FHC5092 15.87

FHC5013 19.05 10/1997->09/2000
05/00-09/03 FHC5013 19.05 06/2000->09/2000

1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C);1.9 JTD (932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2);1.9 JTD
(932B2B, 932B2C);1.9 JTD (932B2B__);1.9 JTD 16V;2.4 JTD
(932A1B__);2.4 JTD (932AXC);2.4 JTD (932B1);2.4 JTD (932B1B__);2.4
JTD (932BXC);2.5 V6 24V (932A1);2.5 V6 24V (932A11_);2.5 V6 24V
(932B11_)

09/97-05/06 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD 16V Q4 07/04-05/06 FHC6049 20.64

159
1.8 MPI;1.9 JTDM 16V;1.9 JTDM 8V;1.9 JTS;2.2 JTS;2.4 JTDM;2.4 JTDM
Q4;3.2 JTS Q4

09/05-11/11 FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP

1.8 MPI;1.9 JTDM 16V;1.9 JTDM 8V;1.9 JTS;2.2 JTS;2.4 JTDM;2.4 JTDM
Q4;3.2 JTS;3.2 JTS Q4

09/05-11/11 FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP

1.8 MPI;1.9 JTDM 8V;1.9 JTS;2.2 JTS;3.2 JTS;3.2 JTS Q4 09/05-11/11 FHM1327 25.40 TRW

1.8 TBi;2.0 JTDM 05/09-11/11 FHM1327 25.40 TRW + ABS; - ESP
1.9 JTDM 8V;1.9 JTS;2.2 JTS;3.2 JTS;3.2 JTS Q4 09/05-11/11 FHM1327 25.40 TRW - elec drive dynamics regulation
1.9 JTS 09/05-11/11 FHM1329 25.40 TRW

2.0 JTDM 05/09-11/11 FHM1327 25.40 TRW 06/2010->
06/10-11/11 FHM1327 25.40 TRW

1.8 MPI 03/07-11/11 FHC6179 31.00

1.9 JTS;2.2 JTS 09/05-11/11 FHC6182 34.00

164 (2.0)
2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L);2.0 T.S. (164.A2H) 06/87-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX + ABS

2.0 Turbo 02/88-10/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->6175704, ->09/1992
2.0 Turbo;2.0 Twin Spark;2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3) 06/87-09/98 FHM1060 22.22 BDX

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F) 03/91-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 09/1991->
2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.0 V6 Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F) 06/87-09/98 FHM1060 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:6.212.822->, ->08/1991
2.0 06/87-09/98 FHC5023 19.05 BDX 09/1987->08/1991

2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L);2.0 T.S. (164.A2H);2.0 T.S. (164.H3);2.0 V6
Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F);2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3)

06/87-09/98 FHC5023 19.05

2.0 Turbo 10/87-09/98 FHC5023 19.05 BDX ->08/1991
2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.0 Twin Spark 06/87-10/92 FHC5023 19.05 BDX

2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L);2.0 T.S. (164.A2H) 06/87-09/92 FHC6021 19.81

2.0 T.S. (164.H3) 09/92-09/98 FHC6021 19.81

FHC6001 25.40 BDX

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3) 09/92-09/98 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

164 (2.5)
2.5 TD (164.A1A) 06/87-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX + ABS

2.5 TD (164.K2A, 164.K2B) 09/92-09/98 FHM1372 23.81 + ABS
2.5 TD (164.A1A);2.5 TD (164.K2A, 164.K2B) 06/87-09/98 FHC5023 19.05

2.5 TD (164.A1A) 06/87-09/92 FHC6021 19.81

2.5 TD (164.K2A, 164.K2B);2.5 V6 09/92-09/98 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

164 (3.0 12v)
3.0 V6 (164.A) 06/87-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:6.212.822->, ->08/1991

3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH, 164.AB) 06/87-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX + ABS
3.0;3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P) 11/87-09/98 FHM1060 22.22 BDX

3.0 11/87-08/97 FHC5023 19.05 BDX
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164 (3.0 12v)

3.0 V6 (164.A);3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH, 164.AB) 06/87-09/92 FHC5023 19.05

3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P) 09/92-09/98 FHC5023 19.05 BDX ->11/1992
3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P) 09/92-09/98 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

164 (3.0 24v)
3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG) 09/90-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:6.212.822->, ->08/1991

3.0 24V (164.K1);3.0 24V Q4 (164.K1M, 164.K1C);3.0 24V QV
(164.H1);3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG)

09/90-09/98 FHC5023 19.05

3.0;3.0 24V QV All-wheel Drive 11/92-10/97 FHC5023 19.05 BDX

3.0 24V (164.K1);3.0 24V QV (164.H1) 09/92-09/98 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

3.0 24V Q4 (164.K1M, 164.K1C) 02/94-09/98 FHC6021 19.81

166
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__);2.4 JTD (936A2A__);2.5 V6 24V (936A2___) 09/98-10/00 FHM1068 23.81

2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__);2.4 JTD (936A2A__);2.5 V6 24V (936A2___);3.0
V6 24V (936A11__)

09/98-06/07 FHM1110 25.40 + ABS

2.0 T.Spark (936A3B__);2.0 V6 (936A3___);2.4 JTD (936A2B__);2.4
JTD;2.5 V6 24V (936A21__);3.0 V6 24V (936A1___);3.2 V6 24V

09/98-06/07 FHM1110 25.40 + ABS

3.0 V6 24V (936A11__) 10/00-06/07 FHM1068 23.81 ->09/2001
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__);2.4 JTD (936A2A__);3.0 V6 24V (936A1___) 09/98-10/00 FHC5094 19.05

2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__);2.0 V6 (936A3___);2.4 JTD (936A2A__);2.5 V6
24V (936A2___);3.0 V6 24V (936A1___)

09/98-10/00 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

ALFASUD
1.7 03/87-12/89 FHM1091 20.64 BDX 10/1987->08/1988

1.7 i.e. 10/87-12/89 FHM1091 20.64 BDX ->08/1988
1.7;1.7 i.e. 03/87-12/89 FHM638 20.64 09/1988->
1.7 i.e. 03/87-12/89 FHW184 | FHW183 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

1.7 03/87-12/89 FHC6003 25.40 04/1988->

ARNA
1.2 (920.AA);1.2 (920.AB, 920.AC);1.5 01/85-12/86 FHW4610 | FHW4611 19.05 BDX

1.2 (920.AA);1.2 (920.AB, 920.AC);1.3;1.5 01/85-12/86 FHC6003 25.40

BRERA
1.8 TBi;2.0 JTDM 03/08- FHM1327 25.40 TRW

2.0 JTDM 05/09- FHM1327 25.40 TRW + ABS
2.2 JTS;2.4 JTDM 20V;3.2 JTS;3.2 JTS Q4 01/06- FHM1329 25.40 TRW

2.4 JTDM 20V 01/06- FHM1329 25.40 TRW ->08/2007
2.2 JTS 01/06- FHC6182 34.00

GT
1.8 TS 11/03-09/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW + ABS; - ESP, 03/2004->

1.8 TS;1.9 JTD;2.0 JTS 11/03-09/10 FHM1391 22.22

1.9 JTD 11/03-09/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ABS, 11/2006->
1.9 JTD;2.0 JTS 12/06-09/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW

2.0 JTS 11/03-09/10 FHM1478 22.20 TRW - ESP
3.2 GTA 11/03-09/10 FHM1391 22.22

1.9 JTD;2.0 JTS;3.2 GTA 11/03-09/10 FHC6049 20.64

GTV
1.8 16V (916C3) 05/98-10/05 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->12/2000

2.0 JTS;3.0 V6 24V (916.C1);3.0 V6 24V (916.C1B__);3.2 V6 24V 10/96-10/05 FHM1132 22.20

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916.C2__, 916C2C00);2.0 V6 Turbo (916.C2A) 06/95-10/05 FHM1132 22.20

FHM679 22.22 BDX

FHM1063 23.81 BOS

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916C2C) 05/98-08/00 FHM1132 22.20

FHM679 22.22 BDX

ALFA RO
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ALFA ROMEO
GTV

2.0 (116.36 E) 01/85-12/85 FHC5031 19.05

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916.C2__, 916C2C00);2.0 V6 Turbo (916.C2A) 06/95-10/05 FHC5001 19.05

2.0 (116.36 E) 01/85-12/85 FHC6024 25.40

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916.C2__, 916C2C00) 06/95-10/05 FHC6000 25.40

3.0 V6 24V (916.C1) 10/96-10/00 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

MITO
1.3 MultiJet 09/08- FHC6182 34.00

RZ
3.0 V6 Zagato 01/92-12/94 FHC5031 19.05

SPIDER (06->)
2.0 JTDM 04/09- FHM1327 25.40 TRW

2.2 JTS;2.4 JTDM;3.2 JTS Q4 09/06- FHM1329 25.40 TRW

2.4 JTDM 04/07- FHM1329 25.40 TRW ->08/2007
2.2 JTS 09/06- FHC6182 34.00

SPIDER (58-94)
1600 01/90-12/93 FHM596 22.22 ATE ->08/1993

1600 01/90-12/93 FHC5074 17.46 ->08/1993

2000 01/90-12/93 FHC6058 25.40 BDX ->05/1992

SPIDER (95-05)
1.8 16V (916S3);2.0 V6 Turbo (916S2A) 05/98-04/05 FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->12/2000

2.0 JTS;3.0 V6 (916S1B00);3.0 V6 24V;3.2 V6 24V 09/94-04/05 FHM679 22.22 BDX

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2B);2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00) 06/95-04/05 FHM1063 23.81 BOS

3.0 V6 (916S1) 06/95-04/05 FHM679 22.22 BDX

FHM1063 23.81 BOS ->09/2000
2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00);3.0 V6 (916S1) 06/95-04/05 FHC5001 19.05

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2B);2.0 V6 Turbo (916S2A);3.0 V6 24V 05/98-04/05 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00) 06/95-04/05 FHC6000 25.40

SZ
3.0 V6 Zagato 09/88-08/94 FHC5031 19.05 01/1992->

AR 6
1.9 D;2.4 D;2.4 TD;2.5 D 04/85-12/89 FHM1016 22.22

1.9 D 04/85-12/89 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1986->

2.4 D;2.4 TD 04/85-12/89 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 D 03/86-12/89 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1986->

AR 8
2.4 TD 04/85-12/89 FHM1020 20.64 BDX ->12/1986

FHM1073 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

->12/1986

2.5 D 09/86-12/89 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

2.4 TD 04/85-12/88 FHR7102 BDX 09/1986->12/1986

2.4 TD 04/85-12/88 FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->12/1986

04/85-12/89 FHW4046 | FHW4046 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

AUDI
80 (B2) (78-86)

1.6 02/86-07/86 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron

80 (B3) (86-91)
1.4 08/86-07/88 FHM682 22.22 TRW
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AUDI
80 (B3) (86-91)

1.6 08/90-10/91 FHM682 22.22 TRW

1.6 D 09/86-08/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 02/1987->07/1989
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 02/1987->07/1989

1.6 TD 09/86-08/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 04/1988->07/1991
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 04/1988->07/1991

1.6;1.8 S;1.9 D;2.0 E 16V 09/86-10/91 FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->07/1991
1.6;1.8 S;1.9 D;2.0;2.0 E 16V 09/86-10/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->07/1991
1.8 E 06/86-08/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 09/1986->07/1991

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 09/1986->07/1991
FHM1264 20.64 ATE ->08/1986

1.8;1.8 S;2.0 E 09/86-12/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

1.6 09/86-09/91 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium, ->07/1991

FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/1991
09/86-10/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
08/87-09/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium, ->07/1991

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/1991
1.6 D 09/86-08/91 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium,

02/1987->07/1989
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE - ABS, Cast Iron,

02/1987->07/1989
1.6 TD 09/86-08/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium,

04/1988->07/1991
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron,

04/1988->07/1991
1.8 09/86-07/88 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 09/1987->

10/86-01/90 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron

1.8 E;1.8 S 06/86-08/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.8 S;1.9 D 09/86-10/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium, ->07/1991
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/1991

1.6 D 09/86-08/91 FHC5000 19.05 02/1987->07/1989

1.6 TD 09/86-08/91 FHC5000 19.05 04/1988->
1.6;1.8;1.8 S;1.9 D;2.0;2.0 E 16V 09/86-10/91 FHC5000 19.05

1.8 E 06/86-08/91 FHC5000 19.05 09/1986->
1.4 08/86-07/88 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

1.6 08/90-10/91 FHC6006 22.22 ATE ->07/1991
1.6 D 09/86-08/91 FHC6006 22.22 02/1987->07/1989
1.6 TD 09/86-08/91 FHC6006 22.22 04/1988->
1.6;1.8;1.8 S;1.9 D;2.0;2.0 E 16V 09/86-10/91 FHC6006 22.22

1.8 E 06/86-08/91 FHC6006 22.22

FHC6016 22.22 ATE ->08/1986
80 (B4) (91-96)

1.6 E;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E 09/91-12/94 FHM682 22.22 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZN300000

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E 07/92-01/96 FHM682 22.22 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZN300000,
->12/1995

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.8 09/91-01/96 FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->12/1995
1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.3 E 07/92-01/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:8CZP000001->,

->12/1995
1.6;1.6 E;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.3 E 09/91-12/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:8CZP000001->
1.6;1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.8 09/91-12/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS
2.0 E 16V 07/92-01/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8CZP000001->, ->12/1995

AUDI
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AUDI
80 (B4) (91-96)

2.0 E;2.0 E 16V 09/91-12/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8CZP000001->

2.6 07/92-12/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 08/1992->
07/92-01/96 FHM682 22.22 TRW

FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 08/1992->12/1995
2.6;2.8 09/91-12/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE + ABS

09/91-01/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->12/1995
2.8 09/91-01/96 FHM682 22.22 TRW 08/1992->
1.6;1.6 E;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 09/91-01/96 FHR7106 BDX

2.0 07/92-01/96 FHR7106 BDX ->12/1995
1.6 09/91-12/94 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZP050000,

Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZP050000, Cast

Iron
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.6 E 06/93-01/96 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V 09/91-01/96 FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE - ABS, Ch.

No.:8CZP000001->8CZP050000,
Cast Iron

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 E 16V 09/91-01/96 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZN300000, Cast
Iron

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V 09/91-01/96 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZN300000,
Aluminium

FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE - ABS, Ch.
No.:8CZP000001->8CZP050000,
Aluminium

1.9 TD 09/91-12/94 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZP050000,
Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->8CZP050000, Cast
Iron

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 09/91-01/96 FHC5000 19.05 ->12/1995

1.6;1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 09/91-12/94 FHC5000 19.05

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 09/91-01/96 FHC6006 22.22 ->12/1995

1.6;1.6 E;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 09/91-12/94 FHC6006 22.22

80 Quattro (B3) (86-91)
1.8 E quattro;1.8 quattro;1.8 S quattro;2.0 E quattro 09/86-09/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
2.0 E 16V quattro 03/90-08/91 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

2.0 quattro 08/88-08/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW

2.3 quattro 10/87-07/89 FHM607 22.22 TRW

FHM682 22.22 TRW

1.8 E quattro 09/86-08/91 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron, ->12/1987

1.8 S quattro 09/86-09/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
1.8 E quattro;1.8 quattro;1.8 S quattro;2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.0
quattro

09/86-09/91 FHC5000 19.05

1.8 E quattro;1.8 quattro;1.8 S quattro;2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.0
quattro

09/86-09/91 FHC6006 22.22

2.3 quattro 10/87-07/89 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
2.0 E 16V quattro 04/92-12/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW 08/1992->07/1994

12/92-07/95 FHM683 23.81 TRW 08/1994->
FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8CZP000001->

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro 09/91-12/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8CZP000001->, ->07/1994
09/91-07/95 FHM682 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->8CZN300000

2.0 E quattro 09/91-12/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW ->07/1994

AU
DI
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AUDI
80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)

2.0 quattro 11/93-01/96 FHM683 23.81 TRW

2.3 E quattro 09/91-11/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8CZP000001->
09/91-12/94 FHM682 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->8CZN300000

FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8CZP000001->, ->07/1994
2.6 quattro 06/92-12/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE 08/1992->07/1994

07/92-07/95 FHM684 23.81 ATE 08/1992->
2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro 09/91-12/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW ->07/1994

07/92-07/95 FHM683 23.81 TRW

2.8 quattro 09/91-12/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE ->07/1994
08/92-07/95 FHM684 23.81 ATE

RS2  quattro (P1) 03/94-05/95 FHM1474 25.40 Ch. No.:->8CS000368
RS2  quattro (P1);S2 quattro 02/93-07/95 FHM1474 25.40

2.0 E 16V quattro 12/92-07/95 FHR7106 BDX

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.8 quattro 09/91-12/94 FHC5000 19.05 ->07/1994

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.8 quattro 09/91-07/95 FHC5000 19.05

2.6 quattro 06/92-12/94 FHC5000 19.05 08/1992->07/1994
07/92-07/95 FHC5000 19.05 08/1992->

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.8 quattro;S2 quattro 09/91-12/94 FHC6006 22.22 ->07/1994

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.8 quattro;RS2  quattro (P1);S2  quattro 09/91-07/95 FHC6006 22.22

2.0 quattro 11/93-01/96 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

2.6 quattro 06/92-12/94 FHC6006 22.22 08/1992->07/1994
07/92-07/95 FHC6006 22.22 08/1992->

90
1.6 TD 10/85-01/87 FHM1264 20.64 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW

04/87-09/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 04/1988->07/1991
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 04/1988->07/1991

2.0 07/88-09/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->07/1991
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->07/1991
FHM684 23.81 ATE ->07/1991

2.0 20 V 08/89-07/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

2.0 20 V quattro;2.2 E quattro;2.3 E 04/87-09/91 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

2.2 E 04/87-07/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE ->07/1989
2.2 E;2.3 E quattro 04/87-07/91 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

2.3 E 20V 08/88-07/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE + ABS, ->07/1989
04/90-07/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE

2.3 E 20V quattro 06/88-09/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

2.3 E quattro 04/87-09/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW

FHM1200 25.40 ATE

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
1.6 TD 04/87-09/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium,

04/1988->07/1991
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron,

04/1988->07/1991
1.6 TD 04/87-09/91 FHC5000 19.05 04/1988->

2.0 20 V quattro;2.2 E;2.3 E 20V;2.3 E 20V quattro;2.3 E quattro 04/87-09/91 FHC5000 19.05

2.0;2.2 E quattro 04/87-09/91 FHC5000 19.05

1.6 TD 04/87-09/91 FHC6006 22.22 04/1988->

AUDI
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AUDI
90

2.0 20 V;2.0 20 V quattro;2.2 E;2.3 E 20V quattro;2.3 E quattro 04/87-09/91 FHC6006 22.22

2.3 E 20V 04/90-07/91 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

100
1.8 02/86-07/90 FHM1061 20.64/

25.40
TRW + ABS

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->
FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1989->

1.8 CAT 03/85-11/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:44ZK300001->
FHM1259 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->44ZJ300000, 01/1988->

1.8 CAT;2.0 D Turbo 03/85-11/90 FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->
2.0 09/86-11/87 FHM1264 20.64 ATE - ABS

12/90-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS

2.0 CAT 01/88-11/90 FHM612 23.81 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->

2.0 D Turbo 03/88-11/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
2.0 E 01/85-12/87 FHM612 23.81 ATE

12/90-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS

2.0 E 16V 07/92-06/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW

2.0 E 16V;2.6;2.8 E 12/90-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS

2.0 E CAT 01/88-11/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->

FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1988->07/1990
FHM612 23.81 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension,

->07/1988
2.0 TD 03/88-11/90 FHM1264 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->

2.2 CAT 06/89-11/90 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1989->07/1990
2.2 Turbo 08/86-11/90 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 08/1989->07/1990
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->07/1990

FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1988->
FHM612 23.81 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension,

->07/1988
2.3 08/86-11/90 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1988->07/1990
FHM612 23.81 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension,

->07/1988
03/90-11/90 FHM683 23.81 TRW

FHM1200 25.40 ATE ->07/1990
2.3 E 10/86-11/90 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 08/1989->
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->
FHM612 23.81 ATE ->07/1988

01/90-11/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

12/90-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS

2.4 D 08/89-07/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->12/1990
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->12/1990

12/90-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, 05/1991->
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 05/1991->
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100

2.4 D;2.5 TDI 08/89-11/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
2.5 TDI 12/90-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, 06/1991->

FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 06/1991->
2.6 03/92-06/94 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, 04/1992->

FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 04/1992->
2.0 12/90-06/94 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE - ABS, Aluminium, ->07/1993

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/1993
2.0 E 12/90-06/94 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE - ABS, Aluminium, ->07/1993

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/1993
2.0 E 16V 01/92-06/94 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE - ABS, Aluminium,

08/1992->06/1993
2.0 E;2.4 D 01/85-11/90 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron
2.4 D 08/89-07/91 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1990

12/90-06/94 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE - ABS, Aluminium,
05/1991->07/1993

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE - ABS, Cast Iron,
05/1991->07/1993

2.5 TDI 01/90-11/90 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
12/90-06/94 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE - ABS, Aluminium

2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.8 E 12/90-06/94 FHC5005 19.05 ->09/1992

2.3 08/86-11/90 FHC5005 19.05

FHC5063 19.05

2.4 D 12/90-06/94 FHC5005 19.05 05/1991->09/1992
2.5 TDI 12/90-06/94 FHC5005 19.05 06/1991->09/1992
2.6 03/92-06/94 FHC5005 19.05 04/1992->09/1992
1.8 02/86-07/90 FHC6016 22.22 ATE 08/1986->12/1987

2.0 E 16V 07/92-06/94 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

2.0 E 16V;2.2 CAT;2.4 D;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8 E 06/89-06/94 FHC6006 22.22

2.4 D 12/90-06/94 FHC6006 22.22 05/1991->
2.5 TDI 12/90-06/94 FHC6006 22.22 06/1991->
2.6 03/92-06/94 FHC6006 22.22 04/1992->

100 Quattro
1.8 quattro CAT 08/85-10/90 FHM612 23.81 ATE

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.6 E quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 E quattro 09/91-07/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW

2.0 E quattro;2.8 E quattro 12/90-06/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW 08/1991->
2.2 E quattro 08/85-07/86 FHM612 23.81 ATE

FHM684 23.81 ATE

2.2 E Turbo quattro 08/86-11/90 FHM612 23.81 ATE

FHM684 23.81 ATE

2.2 quattro CAT;2.2 Turbo quattro 08/86-11/90 FHM1200 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:44-K-000001->
FHM612 23.81 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension

2.3 E quattro 08/86-11/90 FHM612 23.81 ATE

FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1988->07/1990
FHM612 23.81 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension

12/90-06/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW 08/1991->
09/91-06/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW

2.3 quattro 01/90-11/90 FHM683 23.81 TRW

FHM1200 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:44-K-000001->
2.6 quattro 04/92-06/94 FHM683 23.81 TRW 08/1992->
S4 Turbo quattro;S4 V8 quattro 08/91-06/94 FHM1474 25.40

2.0 E quattro 12/90-07/92 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 01/1991->
1.8 quattro CAT;2.0 E 16V quattro;2.2 quattro CAT;2.6 E quattro 08/85-07/94 FHC5005 19.05 ATE

AUDI
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100 Quattro

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 E quattro;S4
Turbo quattro

12/90-06/94 FHC5005 19.05 Ch. No.:->4AZP038000

2.6 E quattro 08/93-07/94 FHC5005 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->4A-P-038000
1.8 quattro CAT 08/85-11/90 FHC6016 22.22 ATE ->12/1987

FHC6006 22.22 ATE 01/1988->
2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.2 quattro CAT;2.3 quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 E
quattro;S4 Turbo quattro;S4 V8 quattro

06/89-06/94 FHC6006 22.22

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.6 E quattro 07/92-07/94 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

2.2 E quattro 08/85-07/86 FHC6016 22.22

2.3 E quattro 12/90-06/94 FHC6006 22.22

200
2.2 20V Turbo quattro 03/89-12/90 FHM1474 25.40 ->11/1990

FHM1200 25.40 ATE 08/1989->
07/89-12/90 FHM1200 25.40 ATE

2.2 Turbo 08/85-09/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE 02/1988->
2.2 Turbo quattro 01/85-12/91 FHM612 23.81 ATE ->12/1987
2.2 Turbo;2.2 Turbo quattro 02/88-12/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE

2.2 Turbo;2.3 08/85-09/91 FHM612 23.81 ATE ->01/1988
FHM1200 25.40 ATE 02/1988->12/1990

2.2 20V Turbo quattro;2.2 Turbo quattro 02/88-12/90 FHC5005 19.05 ATE

2.2 Turbo quattro 02/88-12/91 FHC5005 19.05 ATE ->11/1990
2.2 20V Turbo quattro 03/89-12/90 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

2.2 Turbo 02/88-12/90 FHC6006 22.22

2.2 Turbo quattro 01/85-12/91 FHC6016 22.22 ->12/1987
02/88-11/90 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

02/88-12/91 FHC6006 22.22 ATE ->11/1990
2.2 Turbo;2.3 08/85-09/91 FHC6016 22.22 ->01/1988

FHC6006 22.22 02/1988->
A1

2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI quattro 09/11- FHC6178 29.00

A2
1.2 TDI 03/01-08/05 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.4 TDI 02/00-08/05 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.4;1.4 TDI 02/00-08/05 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 06/2000->
1.2 TDI 03/01-08/05 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6150 19.05 SACHS Ch. No.:->8Z2011846, T1Q
1.4 02/00-08/05 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS Ch. No.:->8Z2011846, T1Q,

->07/2005
1.4 TDI 02/00-08/05 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6146 19.05

FHC6150 19.05 SACHS Ch. No.:->8Z2011846, T1Q
1.6 FSI 05/02-08/05 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS Ch. No.:->8Z2011846, T1Q

A3 (8L) (96-03)
1.6;1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI;S3 quattro 09/96-05/03 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI;S3 quattro 09/96-05/03 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.6;1.9 TDI;S3 quattro 08/00-05/03 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.8 T quattro 12/96-05/03 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 08/1998->

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 08/1998->08/2000
1.9 TDI 09/96-07/01 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->06/2001

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->06/2001
08/00-05/03 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2000->

AU
DI



15

AUDI
A3 (8L) (96-03)

1.9 TDI quattro 08/00-05/03 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2000->

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.6;1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI;S3 quattro 10/98-05/03 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI;S3 quattro 09/96-05/03 FHC5050 15.87

1.8 T quattro 12/96-05/03 FHC5050 15.87 08/1998->
FHC5058 15.87 FTE 08/1998->

1.9 TDI 09/96-07/01 FHC5050 15.87 ->06/2001
09/96-05/03 FHC5058 15.87

1.9 TDI quattro 08/00-05/03 FHC5050 15.87 09/2000->
FHC5058 15.87 FTE 09/2000->

1.6;1.8 09/96-05/03 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6117 23.81

1.8 T quattro 12/96-05/03 FHC6033 19.05 08/1998->
FHC6117 23.81 11/1998->

1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI quattro;S3 quattro 12/96-05/03 FHC6178 29.00

1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI;S3 quattro 12/96-05/03 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6117 23.81

1.9 TDI 09/96-07/01 FHC6033 19.05 ->06/2001
FHC6117 23.81 ->06/2001

1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI quattro 08/00-05/03 FHC6033 19.05 09/2000->
FHC6117 23.81 09/2000->

A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TFSI;1.2 TSI 03/10-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 TFSI 09/07-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

02/11-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1LJ
1.4 TFSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI quattro 09/07-05/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0
TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro

05/03-08/12 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6A094000,
1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM

1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI 05/03-08/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD, 10/2005->
1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 05/03-08/12 FHM1349 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD, ->09/2005
1.6 TDI 05/09-08/12 FHM1349 22.20 BOS 11/2009->

FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2009->
1.6;1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI
quattro

05/03-08/12 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6B009600,
1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6 quattro 05/03-08/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 10/2005->
1.6;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro 05/03-05/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.8 TFSI 11/06-08/12 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->05/2008
FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->06/2008

04/08-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->01/2009
1.9 TDI 05/03-05/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6A094000,

1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM,
06/2003->

FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6B009600,
1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM,
06/2003->

04/08-10/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->05/2009
1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;3.2 V6 quattro 05/03-05/10 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->09/2005
2.0 06/06-08/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD
2.0 TDI 06/05-06/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP71ZD, 10/2005->
2.0 TDI 16V quattro 08/04-08/12 FHM1349 22.20 BOS 11/2004->06/2008
2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TFSI 08/04-08/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD,

10/2005->06/2008
2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD, 06/2007->

03/06-08/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD
2.0 TDI;S3 quattro 03/06-08/12 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->06/2008
2.0 TFSI 05/03-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

3.2 V6 quattro;S3 quattro 07/03-08/12 FHM1366 22.20 ATE - ESP

AUDI
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A3 (8P) (03-12)

S3 quattro 03/06-08/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->06/2008

02/07-08/12 FHM1366 22.20 ATE - ESP, 07/2008->
1.2 TFSI;1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI quattro;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6
quattro;S3 quattro

05/03-05/13 FHC5182 15.87

1.8 TFSI 11/06-08/12 FHC5182 15.87 01/2007->
1.9 TDI 05/03-05/10 FHC5182 15.87 06/2003->
S3 quattro 02/07-08/12 FHC5182 15.87 07/2008->
1.4 TFSI;1.6 05/03-08/12 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS

1.6 FSI 08/03-09/07 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS 0EM
FHC6178 29.00 0EN

1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI
quattro;3.2 V6 quattro;S3 quattro

05/03-05/13 FHC6178 29.00

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 09/04-08/12 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS 0EM, ->06/2008
09/04-05/13 FHC6178 29.00

1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI 05/03-05/10 FHC6078 19.05

FHC6150 19.05 SACHS 0EM
2.0 06/06-08/12 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2008
2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 FHC6178 29.00 06/2007->

A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TSI 04/10-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 TFSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI quattro 11/06-03/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI
quattro

09/04-03/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6A094000,
1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM

FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6B009600,
1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM

1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 09/04-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD, 10/2005->
1.6 TDI 05/09-03/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS 11/2009->

FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2009->
1.6;1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 09/04-03/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD, ->09/2005
1.8 TFSI 11/06-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD, ->06/2008
1.8 TFSI quattro 11/06-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6 quattro 09/04-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 10/2005->
1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6 quattro 09/04-03/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->09/2005
2.0 06/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD
2.0 TDI 01/06-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 TDI 16V quattro 11/05-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1KE/1KF/1ZP/1ZD
FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6A094000,

1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM
FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->8P-6B009600,

1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD; 1LJ/1ZM
2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZE/1ZF/1ZP/1ZD
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-03/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

3.2 V6 quattro 09/04-05/09 FHM1366 22.20 ATE - ESP
S3 quattro 06/08-03/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE - ESP

FHM1491 22.20 BOS 07/2008->
07/08-03/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI quattro;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0
TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6
quattro;S3 quattro

09/04-03/13 FHC5182 15.87

1.8 TFSI 11/06-03/13 FHC5182 15.87 01/2007->
1.4 TFSI;1.6 09/04-03/13 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS

1.6 FSI 09/04-09/07 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS 0EM
FHC6178 29.00 0EN

1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6
quattro;S3 quattro

09/04-03/13 FHC6178 29.00

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 09/04-03/13 FHC6178 29.00
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A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 09/04-03/13 FHC6150 19.05 SACHS 0EM, ->06/2008

1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI 09/04-05/10 FHC6078 19.05

FHC6150 19.05 SACHS 0EM
2.0 06/06- FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2008
2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 FHC6178 29.00 06/2007->

A4 (B5) (94-01)
1.6 11/94-10/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 01/1995->07/2000

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP
11/94-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 03/1999->07/2000
FHM685 23.81 TRW ->01/1999
FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->12/1998
FHM1123 25.40 TRW 01/1999->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->

07/00-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, ->10/2000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP

07/00-09/01 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, ->04/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->09/2000

1.8 01/95-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP
01/95-09/01 FHM1315 25.40 TRW 02/1999->
04/95-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,

01/1999->06/2000
FHM1100 23.81 TRW 07/1995->12/1998

04/95-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW

07/95-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->07/1997
1.8 T 01/95-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW 05/1995->01/1999

01/95-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,
03/1999->

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,
03/1999->

12/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200000->,
02/1999->

1.8 T;1.9 TDI 01/95-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->12/1998
FHM1123 25.40 TRW 02/1999->

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 01/95-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->
01/95-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW 01/1999->
12/95-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,

02/1999->
1.8;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 01/95-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW ->01/1999

02/96-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->04/2001
1.8;1.9 DUO 04/95-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW

1.8;1.9 DUO;1.9 TDI 01/95-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 03/1999->
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->

04/95-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->
1.8;1.9 TDI 01/95-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP
1.9 TDI 01/95-09/01 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->

04/95-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->
10/95-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW 02/1996->01/1999

FHM1100 23.81 TRW 02/1996->12/1998
12/95-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW 03/1996->01/1999
03/96-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW 08/1996->12/1998

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000
03/00-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP

AUDI
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A4 (B5) (94-01)

1.9 TDI 03/00-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, ->04/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->

2.4 03/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,
02/1999->10/2000

03/97-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW 02/1999->
FHM685 23.81 TRW 08/1997->01/1999

08/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,
02/1999->06/2000

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->
08/97-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000

2.4;2.6;2.8 01/95-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->
01/95-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW ->01/1999
07/95-07/97 FHM1100 23.81 TRW

02/96-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->04/2001
2.4;2.8 10/96-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,

01/1999->
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,

02/1999->
FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->12/1998

2.5 TDI 09/97-11/00 FHM1315 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
02/1999->

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,
01/1999->10/2000

09/97-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW 11/1997->12/1998
2.6 01/95-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 02/1999->

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200000->,
02/1999->

01/95-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->07/1998
02/96-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 02/1999->04/2001

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200000->
2.8 07/95-07/97 FHM685 23.81 TRW

10/96-09/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP

10/96-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW 01/1999->
03/99-09/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8 11/94-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-180001->

1.6;1.8 T;2.4;2.6;2.8 11/94-09/01 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->8DZV180000
1.6;1.8 T;2.6;2.8 02/96-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-180001->,

->04/2001
1.8 T 01/95-11/00 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->8DZV180000, 05/1995->
1.8;2.4 04/95-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

1.9 DUO 03/98-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-180001->
1.9 TDI 10/95-11/00 FHC5053 19.05 02/1996->

12/95-11/00 FHC5053 19.05 03/1996->
1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 01/95-11/00 FHC5053 19.05

02/96-09/01 FHC5053 19.05 ->04/2001
2.4 07/95-07/97 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 03/1997->

03/97-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 08/1997->
FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-180001->,

->07/1997
03/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 08/1997->04/2001
08/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->04/2001

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8 11/94-09/01 FHC6076 22.20

1.6;1.8 T;2.4;2.6;2.8 11/94-09/01 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->8DZV180000
1.8 T 01/95-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->8DZV180000, 05/1995->
1.9 TDI 10/95-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 02/1996->

12/95-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 03/1996->
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AUDI
A4 (B5) (94-01)

1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 01/95-11/00 FHC6064 22.22

02/96-09/01 FHC6064 22.22 ->04/2001
A4 (B6) (01-05)

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 16V;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.7 TDI;3.0;3.2
FSI

11/00-03/09 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI;3.0 10/00-12/04 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8E3220001->
1.6;1.8 T;2.4;2.5 TDI;3.0 11/00-12/04 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->10/2004
1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 16V;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI;2.7 TDI;3.0;3.2
FSI

10/00-03/09 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.8 T;2.4;2.5 TDI;3.0 04/02-03/09 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8H3017415->
2.0;2.5 TDI 08/02-12/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->10/2005
2.4;3.0 09/01-12/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->05/2003
3.0 04/02-12/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->08/2003
1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.4;2.5 TDI;3.0 11/00-03/09 FHC6076 22.20

A4 (B7) (05-08)
1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI;2.7 TDi;2.7 TDI;3.0;3.2 FSI 11/04-06/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.6;1.8 T;2.0;2.5 TDI;3.0 11/04-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8E3220001->
1.9 TDI;2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.7 TDi;2.7 TDI;3.2 FSI 11/04-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 11/04-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8E5400001->
2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.7 TDI 11/04-06/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->03/2008
2.0 TFSI 10/06-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE ->03/2008
2.5 TDI 11/04-05/06 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->05/2005

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro 01/95-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW 01/1999->

01/95-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 03/1999->07/1999
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->07/1999

A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro 07/95-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 08/1997->

FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->12/1998
FHM1315 25.40 TRW 08/1997->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW 1AT, 08/1997->02/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->

07/95-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 08/1997->09/2000
FHM1315 25.40 TRW 08/1997->09/2000
FHM1100 23.81 TRW 08/1997->12/1998
FHM1364 23.81 TRW 1AT, 08/1997->02/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro 01/96-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW 02/1996->12/1998

1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro 01/95-09/01 FHM1364 23.81 TRW 1AT, ->02/1999
01/96-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000

1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8
quattro;S4 quattro

01/95-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->

01/96-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->04/2001
1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.4 quattro;2.8 quattro 01/95-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->01/1999
1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro 01/95-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->12/1998
1.8 T quattro 01/95-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, 02/1995->01/1999

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 03/1999->
01/96-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW 02/1996->01/1999
12/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW - ESP

FHM1315 25.40 TRW for ESP

AUDI



20

AUDI
A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)

1.8 T quattro 12/97-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW - ESP, ->09/2000

FHM1315 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->09/2000
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro 12/97-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP

12/97-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->09/2000
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro 09/96-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 1AT, ->02/1999
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro 01/95-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro 01/95-08/01 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->

01/96-09/01 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000
12/97-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP

1.8 T quattro;2.8 quattro 01/96-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 03/1999->09/2000
1.9 TDI quattro 09/97-09/01 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP

03/00-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, ->04/2001
1.9 TDI quattro;2.4 quattro;2.8 quattro 09/96-09/01 FHM1100 23.81 TRW 08/1997->12/1998
1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro 09/96-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP
1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro;S4 quattro 09/97-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP
1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;S4 quattro 09/96-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, ->09/2000

09/97-09/01 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->09/2000
2.4 quattro 03/97-11/00 FHM1100 23.81 TRW 08/1997->12/1998

03/97-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, 08/1997->01/1999
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 08/1997->08/1999
FHM1364 23.81 TRW 1AT, 08/1997->02/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->08/1999
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 08/1997->08/1999

08/97-09/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200001->,
02/1999->06/2000

2.4 quattro;2.8 quattro 10/96-08/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->
2.5 TDI quattro 09/97-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, 11/1997->01/1999

FHM1100 23.81 TRW 11/1997->12/1998
2.6 quattro 01/95-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 02/1999->
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200000->,

02/1999->
FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->12/1998

01/95-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->01/1999
FHM1364 23.81 TRW 1AT, ->02/1999

01/96-09/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 02/1999->04/2001
FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 02/1999->04/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:8DX200000->
FHM1100 23.81 TRW ->07/1998

A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)
2.7 Bi Turbo quattro 08/98-12/98 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP
A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)

2.8 quattro 01/95-07/97 FHM1100 23.81 TRW

FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->07/1996
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->08/1996

01/96-09/96 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP
10/96-08/01 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 03/1999->11/2000

RS4 quattro 05/00-09/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

FHM1486 25.40 TRW

S4 quattro 09/97-09/01 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, 10/1997->01/1999
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, ->11/2000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 02/1999->
FHM1100 23.81 TRW 02/1999->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW 02/1999->
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AUDI
A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)

S4 quattro 09/97-09/01 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 03/1999->09/2000
A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)

1.8 quattro 07/95-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-170679->

07/95-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-170679->,
->04/2001

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro 01/95-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-170679->

01/95-09/01 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->8DZV170678
01/96-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-170679->,

->04/2001
1.8 T quattro 01/95-11/00 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->8DZV170678, 02/1995->
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro 12/97-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

12/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->04/2001
1.9 TDI quattro 09/96-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-277329->

09/96-09/01 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->8DZV277328
FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-277329->,

->04/2001
FHC5053 19.05 Ch.

No.:8DZV170679->8DZV170678
2.4 quattro 03/97-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 08/1997->

03/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 08/1997->04/2001
08/97-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

08/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->04/2001
2.5 TDI quattro 09/97-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 11/1997->

09/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 11/1997->04/2001
A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)

2.7 Bi Turbo quattro 08/98-12/98 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
2.8 quattro 01/96-08/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:8D-V-170679->

RS4 quattro 05/00-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 06/2000->04/2001
S4 quattro 09/97-09/01 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 10/1997->

FHC5125 19.05 ATE 10/1997->04/2001
A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)

1.8 quattro 07/95-09/01 FHC6076 22.20

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro 01/95-09/01 FHC6076 22.20

1.8 quattro;1.8 T quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro 01/95-09/01 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->8DZV170678
1.8 T quattro 01/95-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->8DZV170678, 02/1995->
1.9 TDI quattro 09/96-09/01 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->8DZV277328
2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;RS4 quattro;S4 quattro 03/97-09/01 FHC6076 22.20

A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05)
1.8 T quattro 09/01-12/04 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->06/2002

1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro 11/00-12/04 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->10/2004
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;3.0 quattro 04/01-12/04 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8E3220001->
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;3.0 quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2
FSI quattro

11/00-03/09 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

1.8 T quattro;3.0 quattro 05/03-03/09 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->10/2005
1.8 T quattro;3.0 quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro 11/00-03/09 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.8 T quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;3.0 quattro 11/00-12/04 FHC6076 22.20

A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)
1.8 T quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 quattro;3.0 TDI
quattro;3.2 FSI quattro

11/04-06/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.8 T quattro;3.0 quattro 11/04-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8E3220001->
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AUDI
A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)

2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro 06/05-06/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->03/2008

2.0 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro 11/04-06/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:8E5400001->
A6 (04-12)

2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.4 quattro;2.7 TDI quattro;2.8 FSI quattro;3.0 quattro;3.0
TDI quattro;3.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro;4.2 FSI quattro;4.2 quattro

05/04-08/11 FHM1477 25.40 TRW for armoured vehicles

2.8 FSI quattro 06/07-10/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW for armoured vehicles, ->09/2008
2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.4;2.4 quattro;2.7 TDI;2.7 TDI quattro;2.8 FSI;2.8 FSI
quattro;3.0 quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro;4.2 FSI quattro;4.2
quattro;S6 quattro

05/04-08/11 FHC6177 22.20

A6 (94-97)
1.8 12/95-10/97 FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8 06/94-12/97 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->06/1995
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->06/1995

2.0 16V;2.3 06/94-12/97 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->06/1995
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->06/1995

2.6 06/94-02/97 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS

1.8 quattro;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.0 16V quattro;2.3;2.5 TDI quattro;2.6;2.6
quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro;S6 Turbo quattro

06/94-10/97 FHC5005 19.05

1.8;1.8 quattro;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.0 16V quattro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI
quattro;2.6;2.6 quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro;S6 Turbo quattro

06/94-12/97 FHC5005 19.05 ->04/1997

2.0;2.4;S6 4.2 quattro 06/94-12/97 FHC5005 19.05 ATE

2.3 quattro 06/94-12/95 FHC5005 19.05 08/1994->
S6 4.2 quattro 06/94-12/97 FHC5005 19.05 ATE ->07/1997
S6 Plus quattro 04/96-10/97 FHC5005 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->V120000

04/96-12/97 FHC5005 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->V120000, ->04/1997
1.8 quattro;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 16V quattro;2.3;2.5 TDI quattro;2.6;2.6
quattro;2.8 quattro;S6 Turbo quattro

06/94-10/97 FHC6006 22.22

1.8;1.8 quattro;2.0;2.0 16V quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.6;2.6 quattro;2.8;2.8
quattro;S6 Turbo quattro

06/94-12/97 FHC6006 22.22 ->04/1997

1.9 TDI 06/94-10/97 FHC6006 22.22 07/1995->
06/94-12/97 FHC6006 22.22 07/1995->04/1997

2.0;2.4;2.8 07/95-12/97 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

2.3 quattro 06/94-12/95 FHC6006 22.22 08/1994->
S6 4.2 quattro 06/94-10/97 FHC6006 22.22 09/1994->

06/94-12/97 FHC6006 22.22 09/1994->04/1997
S6 Plus quattro 04/96-10/97 FHC6006 22.22 06/1996->

04/96-12/97 FHC6006 22.22 06/1996->10/1997
A6 (97-05)

1.8 T 01/97-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

05/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->10/2000

12/97-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2001->06/2004
1.8 T quattro 02/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

11/1997->05/2001
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

11/1997->05/2001
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

11/1997->07/2000
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

11/1997->05/2001
12/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->07/2000
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->07/2000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->07/2000
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AUDI
A6 (97-05)

1.8 T quattro 12/97-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->07/2000

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->07/2000

1.8 T quattro;2.4 01/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:->4BZX130000,
04/1997->

FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:4BZX130001->,
->05/2001

02/97-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2001->07/2004
05/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:->4BZX130000
07/97-01/05 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->05/2001
1.8 T quattro;2.4;2.7 T 02/97-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2001->
1.8 T quattro;2.7 T 12/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW

1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;2.4 07/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->05/2001

1.8 T;2.4 01/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->

1.8;1.8 T 05/97-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->10/2000

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->10/2000

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->10/2000

1.8;1.8 T quattro;2.4;2.7 T 01/97-01/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->
1.8;1.8 T;1.8 T quattro;2.4 07/97-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->05/2001
1.8;1.8 T;2.4 07/97-01/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->05/2001
1.9 TDI 08/01-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.9 TDI;2.4 quattro 02/98-05/01 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 01/2001->
1.9 TDI;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T quattro;2.8 quattro 02/97-01/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->
1.9 TDI;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro 04/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:->4BZX130000

12/97-01/05 FHM1100 23.81 TRW

1.9 TDI;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro 04/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->

1.9 TDI;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro 02/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->05/2001

FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2001->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->05/2001
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->05/2001
04/97-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000

1.9 TDI;2.4 quattro;2.7 T quattro 08/01-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->4B-X-130000
1.9 TDI;2.8 02/97-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:4BZX130001->,

->05/2001
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->05/2001
04/97-04/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:4BZX130001->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000
2.0;3.0 quattro 06/01-01/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->
2.0;3.0;3.0 quattro 08/01-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->07/2004
2.4 02/97-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->05/2000
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->05/2000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->05/2000
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2.4 02/97-01/05 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->05/2000

08/01-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->4B-X-130000
FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->07/2004

2.4 quattro 12/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW

08/98-07/99 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:X130001->, 06/1999->
08/98-05/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:X130001->,

06/1999->05/2000
08/01-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->07/2004

2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.8 quattro 02/97-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:3BZX130001->,
->05/2001

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->05/2001

2.4 quattro;2.8 quattro 01/98-05/01 FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000
2.4 quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro 02/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:->4BZX130000,

04/1997->
2.5 TDI 07/97-01/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:->4BZX130000

FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, Ch. No.:4BZX130001->,
->05/2001

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2001->
FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 1LB/1LT
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 1LX
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP

02/00-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, ->05/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, ->12/2001
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 01/2002->07/2004
FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->, 01/2002->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ASR; ETS; for TC, Ch.

No.:X130001->, ->05/2001
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:X130001->,

->05/2001
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:X130001->,

->05/2001
08/01-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->4B-X-130000

FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->01/2002
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 01/2002->08/2002

07/02-01/05 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS
FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->07/2004

2.5 TDI quattro 02/00-01/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2001->07/2004
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->

2.7 T 02/99-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, ->05/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->08/2000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->X-130 000, ->06/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:X-075 001->X-130 000,

->06/1999
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,

->08/2000
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,

->08/2000
2.7 T quattro 12/97-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, ->05/2001

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->07/2000

FHM1123 25.40 TRW 02/1999->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 05/2000->06/2002
FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->X-130 000,

03/1998->06/1999
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2.7 T quattro 12/97-01/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->07/2000

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->07/2000

08/01-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, ->12/2001
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 01/2002->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 01/2002->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 01/2002->07/2004

2.8 10/97-05/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->07/1998

FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->, ->07/1998
2.8 quattro 01/98-04/00 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX210001->

01/98-05/01 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4B-X-130001->
3.0 quattro 06/01-07/04 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

3.7 03/99-01/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->07/2000

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->07/2000

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->07/2000

FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->4BX120000,
->07/2000

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->,
->07/2000

3.7 quattro 03/99-01/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->07/2000
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2000

4.2 quattro 11/98-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW + EDS, ->05/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 04/1999->
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 06/2000->12/2001
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 01/2002->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 01/2002->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW 04/1999->

S6 quattro 09/99-01/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW ->05/2001
FHM1123 25.40 TRW ->05/2001
FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->05/2001
FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->07/2004
FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:4B2130136->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->07/2004

1.8 T 01/97-01/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 04/1997->

12/97-01/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

FHC5005 19.05 ATE ->12/1998
1.8 T quattro;2.4 quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro 02/97-01/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 04/1997->
1.8;1.8 T quattro;2.0;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T;2.7 T
quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro;3.0;3.0 quattro;3.7 quattro;4.2 quattro;S6 quattro

05/97-01/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

1.9 TDI 04/97-01/05 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->4BZW019484
FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:4B-W-019485->

1.8 T 01/97-01/05 FHC6076 22.20

12/97-01/05 FHC6006 22.22 ATE ->12/1998
1.8 T quattro;2.4;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T quattro;2.8;2.8
quattro

02/97-01/05 FHC6076 22.20

1.9 TDI 04/97-04/01 FHC6076 22.20

04/97-01/05 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->4BZW019484
A6 Allroad

2.7 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro 05/06-08/11 FHC6177 22.20

A8
2.5 TDI 01/97-04/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 06/1997->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW 11/1997->11/1999
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2.5 TDI quattro 07/97-04/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW ->11/1999

2.5 TDI quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro;3.3 TDI quattro;3.7;3.7 quattro;6.0 W12
quattro;S 8 quattro

07/95-09/02 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP

2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI quattro;6.0 W12 quattro 09/00-09/02 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP
2.8 03/94-03/96 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 06/1994->
2.8 quattro 03/94-03/96 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 06/1994->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW 04/1994->
2.8 quattro;3.3 TDI quattro;3.7 quattro 07/95-09/02 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

2.8;3.7 07/95-09/02 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:X-005 000->, 10/1998->
2.8;S 8 quattro 07/95-09/02 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP
3.7 11/98-09/02 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:X-005 000->
3.7 quattro 07/95-11/98 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 10/1995->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW 10/1995->
4.2 quattro 03/94-07/96 FHM1123 25.40 TRW 06/1994->06/1995

03/94-11/98 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, 06/1994->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW 06/1994->07/1996

07/95-09/98 FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP
07/95-04/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP
11/98-09/02 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP
11/98-07/10 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

FHM1477 25.40 TRW

S 8 quattro 07/96-06/99 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, 09/1996->04/1999
2.5 TDI 01/97-04/00 FHC6076 22.20

FHC6006 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->4DY020000, 06/1997->
09/00-09/02 FHC6006 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->4DY020000

2.8 quattro;3.7;3.7 quattro 07/95-09/02 FHC6006 22.22

2.8;2.8 quattro 03/94-03/96 FHC6006 22.22 06/1994->
3.7 quattro 07/95-11/98 FHC6006 22.22 10/1995->
4.2 quattro 03/94-11/98 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

ALLROAD
2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 quattro;2.7 T quattro;4.2 V8 quattro 05/00-08/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

4.2 V8 quattro 05/00-08/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW

2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 quattro;2.7 T quattro;4.2 V8 quattro 05/00-08/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T quattro;4.2 V8 quattro 05/00-08/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->4B-1-200000
2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T quattro 05/00-08/05 FHC6076 22.20

CABRIOLET
1.8 01/97-08/00 FHM683 23.81 TRW

1.9 TDI 06/95-08/00 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->8GZV010000,
07/1995->

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 07/1995->
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 07/1995->

1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.0 E;2.3 E 05/91-08/00 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch.
No.:8GZP000001->8GZV010000

2.0 16V 06/95-07/96 FHM607 22.22 TRW

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS

2.0 E 01/93-07/98 FHM683 23.81 TRW

FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->8GZV010000
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

2.3 E 05/91-07/94 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, Ch.
No.:->8GV010000/8GZN015000,
07/1991->

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->8GZN015000,
07/1991->06/1994

FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:8GZP000001->8GZR012000
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2.6 06/93-08/00 FHM683 23.81 TRW 01/1994->

FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->8GZV010000, 01/1994->
2.6;2.8 11/92-08/00 FHM683 23.81 TRW

FHM684 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->8GZV010000
1.8 01/97-08/00 FHC5000 19.05 04/1997->

1.9 TDI 06/95-08/00 FHC5000 19.05 07/1995->
2.0 16V;2.0 E;2.6;2.8 11/92-08/00 FHC5000 19.05

2.3 E 05/91-07/94 FHC5000 19.05 07/1991->06/1994
2.6 06/93-08/00 FHC5000 19.05 01/1994->
1.8 01/97-08/00 FHC6006 22.22 04/1997->

1.9 TDI 06/95-08/00 FHC6006 22.22 07/1995->
2.0 16V;2.0 E;2.6;2.8 11/92-08/00 FHC6006 22.22

2.3 E 05/91-07/94 FHC6006 22.22 07/1991->06/1994
2.6 06/93-08/00 FHC6006 22.22 01/1994->

COUPE
1.8 08/89-07/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
1.8 GT 08/86-10/88 FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1988->

FHM607 22.22 TRW 08/1988->
2.0 03/86-04/88 FHM607 22.22 TRW ->07/1986

05/89-03/90 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

05/89-12/96 FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 07/1992->06/1996
FHM684 23.81 ATE 07/1992->06/1996

2.0 16 V 05/89-12/96 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS

08/92-12/96 FHM684 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->12/1995
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->06/1996
FHM607 22.22 TRW ->06/1996
FHM683 23.81 TRW ->06/1996

2.0 20 V 08/89-07/91 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 08/1990->
FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 08/1990->

2.3 01/87-10/88 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, 02/1987->07/1988
10/88-07/94 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->07/1992

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, 11/1988->07/1992
10/88-12/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS, 08/1992->

FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, 08/1992->
03/90-12/96 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->07/1994

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->07/1994
2.3 20V 08/89-07/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE

2.6 08/92-12/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE

FHM683 23.81 TRW ->06/1994
2.8 09/91-12/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM683 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->06/1994
1.8 GT 01/85-07/88 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Ch.

No.:85ZF000001->85ZE220000,
Cast Iron

2.0 03/86-04/88 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->07/1987
1.8;2.0;2.3 20V;2.6;2.8 05/89-12/96 FHC5000 19.05

2.3 01/87-10/88 FHC5068 19.05 ATE 02/1987->07/1988
10/88-07/94 FHC5068 19.05 ATE ->10/1988

FHC5000 19.05 11/1988->
03/90-12/96 FHC5000 19.05 ->07/1994

1.8;2.3 20V;2.6;2.8 08/89-12/96 FHC6006 22.22

2.0 05/89-12/96 FHC6006 22.22
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2.0 16 V 01/92-07/92 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

08/92-12/96 FHC6006 22.22 ATE ->06/1996
2.0 20 V 08/89-07/91 FHC6006 22.22 ATE 08/1990->
2.3 01/87-10/88 FHC6016 22.22 02/1987->07/1988

10/88-07/94 FHC6016 22.22 ->10/1988
FHC6006 22.22 11/1988->

03/90-12/96 FHC6006 22.22 ->07/1994
COUPE Quattro

2.0 20 V quattro 08/89-07/91 FHM684 23.81 ATE

2.2 quattro;2.3 quattro 08/85-10/88 FHM607 22.22 TRW ->12/1987
11/88-12/96 FHM607 22.22 TRW - ABS

FHM682 22.22 TRW + ABS
2.3 20V quattro 11/88-07/91 FHM1200 25.40 ATE

05/90-12/96 FHM1200 25.40 ATE ->05/1992
2.6 quattro 08/92-12/96 FHM683 23.81 TRW ->04/1995
2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro 08/91-12/96 FHM684 23.81 ATE

2.8 quattro 08/91-12/96 FHM683 23.81 TRW

S2 quattro 09/90-12/96 FHM1474 25.40

2.0 20 V quattro;2.3 20V quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro;S2 quattro 11/88-12/96 FHC5000 19.05

2.2 quattro;2.3 quattro 08/85-10/88 FHC5068 19.05 ATE ->12/1987
11/88-12/96 FHC5000 19.05

2.0 20 V quattro;2.3 20V quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 quattro;S2 quattro 11/88-12/96 FHC6006 22.22

2.2 quattro;2.3 quattro 08/85-10/88 FHC6016 22.22 ->12/1987
11/88-12/96 FHC6006 22.22

Q3
1.4 TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro 06/11- FHC6178 29.00

QUATTRO
2.2 20V Turbo 08/89-07/91 FHM612 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:85ZC901032->85ZH900550

Quattro
2.2 Turbo 08/87-07/89 FHM612 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:85ZC901032->85ZH900550

QUATTRO
2.2 20V Turbo 08/89-07/91 FHC5068 19.05 ATE

2.2 20V Turbo 08/89-07/91 FHC6016 22.22 Ch. No.:->85ZJ900108

FHC6006 22.22 Ch. No.:85ZJ900109->
Quattro

2.2 Turbo 08/87-07/89 FHC6006 22.22 Ch. No.:85ZJ900109->

TT
1.8 T 09/02-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:8NZ2014301->

09/05-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE

1.8 T quattro 10/98-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->8NZ2014300
10/99-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:8ZN2014301->
09/05-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.8 T;1.8 T quattro 10/98-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:->8ZN2014300
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:8ZN2014301->,

->08/2002
FHM1464 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:8N2014301->, ->08/2002

3.2 VR6 quattro 07/03-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:->8ZN2014300
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:8NZ2014301->

1.8 T 10/98-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.8 T quattro 10/98-06/06 FHC5058 15.87

1.8 T;1.8 T quattro 10/98-06/06 FHC5050 15.87 FTE
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1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro;2.0 TTS quattro;2.5 RS
quattro;3.2 V6 quattro

08/06-06/14 FHC5182 15.87

3.2 VR6 quattro 07/03-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.8 T 10/98-06/06 FHC6033 19.05 ->08/2002

FHC6117 23.81 08/2002->
10/99-06/06 FHC6033 19.05

09/02-06/06 FHC6117 23.81

1.8 T quattro 10/98-06/06 FHC6117 23.81 08/2002->
1.8 T quattro;3.2 V6 quattro;3.2 VR6 quattro 10/98-06/10 FHC6117 23.81

FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;2.5 RS quattro 03/07-06/14 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TFSI 08/06-06/10 FHC6178 29.00 10/2006->
2.0 TTS quattro 05/08-06/14 FHC6178 29.00 0EN
3.2 V6 quattro 08/06-06/10 FHC6178 29.00 10/2006->

V8
3.6 quattro;4.2 quattro 10/88-02/94 FHM1474 25.40

3.6 quattro 10/88-02/94 FHC5005 19.05

3.6 quattro;4.2 quattro 10/88-02/94 FHC6006 22.22

AUSTIN
MINI (I)

1000 Mayfair Sport 09/88-06/93 FHC6015 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

AUTOBIANCHI
Y10

1.0 4WD;1.0 CAT 03/85-10/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 12/1987->12/1989

12/86-10/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->12/1989
1.0;1.0 Turbo 03/85-10/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 06/1985->12/1989
1.1 06/89-10/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1990->12/1992
1.1 4WD 06/89-10/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

1.1 i.e. CAT;1.3 i.e. GT 06/89-10/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->12/1992
FHM659 20.64 FTE 01/1993->

1.0 4WD;1.0 CAT 03/85-10/95 FHR7108 12/1987->12/1989

12/86-10/95 FHR7108 ->12/1989
1.0;1.0 Turbo 03/85-10/95 FHR7108 06/1985->12/1989
1.1 06/89-10/95 FHR7108 01/1990->
1.1 i.e. CAT;1.3 i.e. GT 06/89-10/95 FHR7108

1.0 4WD;1.0 CAT;1.0 Turbo 03/85-10/95 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

BEDFORD
ASTRA VAN

1.6 D 09/85-08/88 FHM558 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL ->12/1985
FHM1004 20.64 DEL 01/1988->

1.7 D 09/88-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

1.7 D 09/88-08/91 FHW4305 | FHW4305 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

ASTRAMAX
1.4;1.7 D 09/88-06/90 FHM1004 20.64 DEL 01/1990->

1.3;1.6 D 09/85-06/90 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron

1.4;1.7 D 09/88-06/90 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron, ->12/1989
BLITZ

2.0 02/85-10/87 FHW4623 | 22.22

AUDI
AUSTIN

AUTO
BIAN

CH
I

BEDFO
RD



30

BEDFORD
RASCAL

1.0 07/86-06/90 FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron

BMW
1 (E81)

116 i 03/07-09/12 FHC5071 19.05 ->09/2007

116 i;118 d;118 i;120 d;120 i;123 d;130 i 09/06-09/12 FHC5071 19.05

118 d;118 i;120 d;120 i 09/06-09/12 FHC5071 19.05 ->03/2007
116 i;118 d;118 i;120 d;120 i;123 d 09/06-09/12 FHC6011 22.22

118 i 09/06-09/12 FHC6011 22.22 ->03/2007
130 i 09/06-09/12 FHC6011 22.22 ->09/2006

1 (E82)
120 d;123 d;125 i;135 i 10/07- FHC5071 19.05

120 d;123 d;125 i;135 i 10/07- FHC6011 22.22

1 (E88)
118 d;118 i;120 d;120 i;123 d;125 i;135 i 03/08- FHC5071 19.05

118 d;118 i;120 d;120 i;123 d;125 i;135 i 03/08- FHC6011 22.22

3 (E30)
316 i 09/91-06/94 FHM686 22.22/

17.46
->09/1993

316 i;318 is;320 is;324 td 08/87-06/93 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

318 i 04/89-06/94 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

->09/1993

09/90-10/93 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

->05/1993

318 i;320 i;325 i 07/87-03/93 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

320 i 04/86-10/93 FHM1439 20.64 ATE ->04/1987
320 i;325 i 04/86-10/93 FHM686 22.22/

17.46
->12/1992

324 d 09/85-08/91 FHM1263 20.64/
19.05

- ABS, ->04/1987

FHM686 22.22/
17.46

05/1987->

325 e 2.7 01/85-08/87 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

05/1987->

325 i 12/85-12/87 FHM1439 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->04/1987
12/86-06/91 FHM1263 20.64/

19.05
- ABS, ->05/1987

316 i 09/87-06/90 FHW140 | FHW140 22.22 Cast Iron

316 i;324 d 09/85-08/91 FHW140 | FHW140 22.22 - ABS, not for government vehicles,
Cast Iron

318 i 09/87-06/91 FHW140 | FHW140 22.22 - ABS, not for government vehicles,
Cast Iron

FHW140 | FHW140 22.22 Cast Iron, 07/1988->
04/89-06/94 FHW140 | FHW140 22.22 Cast Iron, ->12/1991

320 i 04/86-10/93 FHW055 | FHW055 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
316 i;318 i 04/89-06/94 FHC5011 19.05 ->09/1993

318 i 09/90-10/93 FHC5011 19.05 ->05/1993
320 i;325 i 04/86-10/93 FHC5011 19.05 ->12/1992
320 is 05/88-12/90 FHC5011 19.05 ->08/1990
316 i;318 i 04/89-06/94 FHC6007 20.64 ->09/1993

318 i 09/90-10/93 FHC6007 20.64 ->05/1993
320 i;325 i 04/86-10/93 FHC6007 20.64 ->12/1992
320 is 05/88-12/90 FHC6007 20.64 ->08/1990
324 d 09/85-08/91 FHC6063 22.20

3 (E36)
316 g 03/94-08/00 FHM681 19.05/

23.81
TRW

FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE

BE
DF

O
RD

BM
W
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BMW
3 (E36)

316 i 09/90-09/93 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ABS, 12/1990->
09/90-08/00 FHM681 19.05/

23.81
TRW

07/93-08/00 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->08/1994
FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE + ABS, 09/1994->

09/93-04/99 FHM1449 23.81 ATE ->08/1994
FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE 09/1994->

01/96-10/99 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE 05/1997->

12/98-08/00 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE

318 i 12/90-10/93 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ABS
318 i;320 i 03/92-04/99 FHM1449 23.81 ATE ->08/1994

FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE 09/1994->

01/95-10/99 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE

318 i;320 i;325 td 09/90-02/98 FHM681 19.05/
23.81

TRW

FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE + ABS, 09/1994->

318 i;325 td 09/91-02/98 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->08/1994
318 is;323 i 2.5;325 tds 01/95-10/99 FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE

318 is;325 i;325 tds 09/90-04/99 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE 09/1994->

03/92-04/99 FHM1449 23.81 ATE ->08/1994
318 tds;318 ti;323 ti 11/94-08/00 FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE

320 i 09/90-02/98 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ABS, 12/1990->08/1994
FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ASC, 12/1990->

03/92-10/99 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ASC
323 i 2.5;325 i 03/92-04/99 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ASC
323 i;328 i 01/95-10/99 FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE

FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - ESP

FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ASC
325 i 09/90-09/95 FHM1449 23.81 ATE + ASC, 12/1990->

FHM1449 23.81 ATE 12/1990->08/1994
325 td 09/91-02/98 FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE + ABS; + ASC

325 tds 05/93-02/98 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE + ASC

M3 3.2 09/95-04/99 FHM1061 20.64/
25.40

TRW

FHM1448 25.40 TRW

316 g 03/94-08/00 FHW321 | FHW321 22.22 Cast Iron

316 i 09/90-09/93 FHW193 | FHW193 23.81 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 12/1990->
316 i;318 tds 07/93-10/99 FHW193 | FHW193 23.81 TRW Cast Iron

03/94-08/00 FHW321 | FHW321 22.22 Cast Iron
318 i 12/90-10/93 FHW193 | FHW193 23.81 TRW - ABS, not for government vehicles,

Cast Iron, 12/1991->
10/93-02/98 FHW193 | FHW193 23.81 TRW not for government vehicles, Cast

Iron
01/94-10/99 FHW193 | FHW193 23.81 TRW Cast Iron

318 tds 01/95-02/98 FHW193 | FHW193 23.81 TRW not for government vehicles, Cast
Iron

316 g;318 tds;318 ti;323 i 2.5;323 ti;328 i;M3 3.2 03/94-08/00 FHC5060 19.05

316 g;318 tds;323 i;323 i 2.5;328 i;M3 3.2 03/94-08/00 FHC5131 19.05 06/1997->
316 i 09/90-09/93 FHC5022 19.05 12/1990->

09/90-08/00 FHC5011 19.05

FHC5131 19.05

07/93-08/00 FHC5022 19.05 ->09/1994
FHC5060 19.05 10/1994->

BM
W
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BMW
3 (E36)

316 i 09/93-08/00 FHC5131 19.05 06/1997->

01/96-10/99 FHC5060 19.05 05/1997->
318 i;318 is;320 i;325 tds 12/90-10/99 FHC5022 19.05

09/91-04/99 FHC5022 19.05 ->09/1994
318 is 12/90-10/99 FHC5060 19.05

318 is;320 i;325 tds 09/90-04/99 FHC5060 19.05 10/1994->
09/90-10/99 FHC5131 19.05 06/1997->

318 ti 07/95-08/00 FHC5131 19.05 06/1997->12/1998
320 i 09/90-02/98 FHC5022 19.05 12/1990->09/1994
323 ti 03/94-08/00 FHC5131 19.05

325 i 09/90-09/95 FHC5022 19.05 12/1990->09/1994
03/93-03/95 FHC5022 19.05 11/1993->09/1994

325 i;M3 3.0 09/90-04/99 FHC5060 19.05 10/1994->
03/92-04/99 FHC5022 19.05 ->09/1994

M3 3.0 08/94-10/95 FHC5060 19.05

316 g;318 is;318 tds;318 ti;320 i;323 i 2.5;325 i;325 tds 12/90-08/00 FHC6010 20.64

316 i 09/90-09/93 FHC6010 20.64 12/1990->
09/90-08/00 FHC6007 20.64

FHC6010 20.64

01/96-10/99 FHC6010 20.64 05/1997->
12/98-08/00 FHC6011 22.22

320 i;325 i 09/90-02/98 FHC6010 20.64 12/1990->
323 i;323 ti;328 i 01/95-08/00 FHC6010 20.64

FHC6011 22.22 02/1999->
M3 3.0;M3 3.2 10/92-04/99 FHC6011 22.22

3 (E46)
316 Ci 04/00- FHM1343 23.81/

22.20
ATE - DSC, 10/2000->08/2006

316 Ci;316 i;318 Ci;318 i;320 Ci;320 d 04/98- FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, ->08/2000

316 Ci;316 i;318 Ci;318 i;320 d;320 i 04/98- FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, ->08/2001

316 Ci;318 Ci;320 Ci 09/00- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC, ->08/2006

316 i 09/98-02/05 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 12/1998->08/2001

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, 12/1998->08/2000

04/00-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE 09/2001->

316 i;318 Ci;318 i;320 Ci;320 d 09/98- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE

316 i;318 i;320 i 09/00-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC

316 ti 06/02-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE not for ESP

316 ti;325 Ci;325 i;325 ti 09/00- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE

FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - ESP, ->09/2001

318 Ci 09/01- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC, ->12/2006

02/05- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - ABS

318 d;318 ti;320 td;330 Ci;330 i 06/00- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE

318 d;330 d 03/02-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC

318 i 02/98-09/01 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 04/1998->08/2001

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, 04/1998->08/2000

318 i;320 d 02/98-09/01 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC, 09/2001->

320 Ci 08/99-09/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - ESP

320 Ci;320 d 09/00- FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - ESP, ->09/2001

320 d 09/01-02/05 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE not for ESP, ->09/2001

BM
W
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BMW
3 (E46)

320 i 03/98-09/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 04/1998->

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, 04/1998->

10/99-09/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + ESP

323 Ci 04/99-09/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, ->08/2000

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, ->08/2000

04/00-09/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 05/2000->08/2000

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, 05/2000->08/2000

323 i 03/98-09/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 04/1998->08/2000

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, 04/1998->08/2000

328 Ci;328 i 04/99-06/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC

328 i 02/98-06/00 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 04/1998->

FHM1476 22.2/
20.64

ATE + DSC, 04/1998->

330 Ci 06/00- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE not for ESP, ->09/2001

FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE not for ESP, 10/2001->

330 d 10/99-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC, 03/2000->

FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE 09/2001->

316 Ci;316 i;318 Ci;318 i;320 Ci;320 d;320 i;330 Ci;330 d;M3 3.2 04/98- FHC5071 19.05 ->02/2001

316 Ci;318 Ci;320 Cd;330 Cd 09/01- FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2006
316 i 09/98-02/05 FHC5071 19.05 12/1998->02/2001
316 i;316 ti;318 d;318 i;318 td;318 ti;320 Ci;320 d;320 i;320 td;328 Ci;328
i;330 d;M3 CSL

04/99- FHC5071 19.05

316 ti;325 ti 06/01-02/05 FHC5071 19.05 07/2001->
318 Ci;320 Cd;330 Cd 09/01- FHC5071 19.05 ->12/2006
318 i 02/98-09/01 FHC5071 19.05 04/1998->02/2001
320 Ci;325 Ci;325 i 09/00- FHC5071 19.05 10/2000->02/2001
320 i;328 i 02/98-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 04/1998->
323 Ci 04/99-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2000

04/00-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 05/2000->08/2000
323 i 03/98-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 04/1998->08/2000
330 Ci 06/00- FHC5071 19.05 03/2001->
330 Ci;330 i 06/00- FHC5071 19.05 09/2000->02/2001
330 d 10/99-02/05 FHC5071 19.05 03/2000->02/2001
M3 3.2 04/01- FHC5071 19.05 05/2001->12/2006
316 Ci;316 i;318 Ci;318 d;318 i;318 td;318 ti;320 Cd;320 Ci;320 d;320
i;320 td;328 Ci;328 i;330 Cd;330 d;M3 3.2

04/98- FHC6054 22.20

316 Ci;318 Ci 06/02- FHC6054 22.20 FAG ->08/2006
316 i 09/98-02/05 FHC6054 22.20 12/1998->
316 i;318 d 06/02-02/05 FHC6054 22.20 FAG

316 ti;325 ti 06/01-02/05 FHC6054 22.20 07/2001->
318 Ci;320 Cd;330 Cd 02/05- FHC6054 22.20 FAG ->12/2006
318 i;320 i;328 i 02/98-09/01 FHC6054 22.20 04/1998->
320 Ci;325 Ci;325 i 09/00- FHC6054 22.20 10/2000->
323 Ci 04/99-09/00 FHC6054 22.20 ->08/2000

04/00-09/00 FHC6054 22.20 05/2000->08/2000
323 i 03/98-09/00 FHC6054 22.20 04/1998->08/2000
330 Ci;330 i 06/00- FHC6054 22.20 09/2000->
330 d 10/99-02/05 FHC6054 22.20 03/2000->
M3 3.2 04/01- FHC6054 22.20 05/2001->

3 (E90)
316 i;318 d;320 d;330 i 01/05-12/11 FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2007

BM
W
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BMW
3 (E90)

316 i;318 i;320 d;320 i;323 i;325 d;325 i;328 i;330 d;330 i;335 i 01/05-12/11 FHC5071 19.05

318 d 09/05-12/11 FHC5071 19.05 09/2007->
320 si 05/06-12/11 FHC5071 19.05 06/2006->
M3 4.0 03/07-12/11 FHC5071 19.05 12/2007->
316 i;318 d;318 i;320 d;320 i;323 i;325 d;325 i;328 i;330 d;330 i;335 i;M3
4.0

01/05-12/11 FHC6011 22.22

318 d;320 d;330 i 01/05-12/11 FHC6011 22.22 ->08/2007
320 si 05/06-12/11 FHC6011 22.22 06/2006->

3 (E91)
316 i;318 d;318 i;320 d;320 i;323 i;325 d;325 i;330 d;330 i;335 i 09/05- FHC5071 19.05

318 d;318 i;320 d;320 i;330 i 09/05- FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2007
316 i;318 d;318 i;320 d;320 i;323 i;325 d;325 i;330 d;330 i;335 i 09/05- FHC6011 22.22

318 d;318 i;320 d;320 i;330 i 09/05- FHC6011 22.22 ->08/2007
3 (E92)

320 d;320 i;325 d;325 i;330 d;330 i;335 i;M 09/06- FHC5071 19.05

330 i 09/06- FHC5071 19.05 ->06/2007
320 d;320 i;325 d;325 i;330 d;335 i;M 09/06- FHC6011 22.22

330 i 09/06- FHC6011 22.22 ->06/2007
FHC6011 22.22 03/2007->

3 (E93)
320 d;M3 03/07- FHC5071 19.05 03/2008->

320 i;325 i;330 d;330 i;335 i 03/07- FHC5071 19.05

325 d 03/07- FHC5071 19.05 09/2007->
320 d;320 i;325 d;325 i;330 d;330 i;335 i;M3 03/07- FHC6011 22.22

3 4WD (E30)
325 i X 03/86-12/87 FHM686 22.22/

17.46
09/1986->10/1987

12/86-08/91 FHM686 22.22/
17.46

->10/1987

325 i X 03/86-08/91 FHC5011 19.05

06/88-10/93 FHC5011 19.05 ->09/1993
325 i X 03/86-08/91 FHC6007 20.64

06/88-10/93 FHC6007 20.64 ->09/1993
3 4WD (E46)

325 xi 09/00-02/05 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC

330 xd 06/00-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE 09/2001->

03/03-02/05 FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE

FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE - DSC

330 xi 06/00-02/05 FHM1340 22.20/
20.64

ATE - DSC

06/00- FHM1343 23.81/
22.20

ATE

325 xi 09/00-02/05 FHC5071 19.05 10/2000->02/2001

330 xd 06/00-02/05 FHC5071 19.05 ->02/2001
03/03-02/05 FHC5071 19.05

330 xi 06/00- FHC5071 19.05 09/2000->02/2001
325 xi 09/00-02/05 FHC6054 22.20 10/2000->

330 xd 06/00-02/05 FHC6054 22.20

330 xi 06/00- FHC6054 22.20 09/2000->
3 4WD (E90)

320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi;330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330
xd;330 xi;335 i xDrive;335 xi

01/05-12/11 FHC5071 19.05

330 xi 01/05-12/11 FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2007

BM
W
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BMW
3 4WD (E90)

320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi;330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330
xd;330 xi;335 i xDrive;335 xi

09/05-12/11 FHC6011 22.22

325 xi;330 xi 01/05-12/11 FHC6011 22.22 ->08/2007
3 4WD (E91)

320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi;330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330
xd;330 xi;335 i xDrive;335 xi

09/05- FHC5071 19.05

330 xi 09/05- FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2007
320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi;330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330
xd;330 xi;335 i xDrive;335 xi

09/05- FHC6011 22.22

325 xi 09/05- FHC6011 22.22 ->06/2007
330 xi 09/05- FHC6011 22.22 ->08/2007

3 4WD (E92)
320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi;330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330
xd;330 xi

09/06- FHC5071 19.05

330 xi 09/06- FHC5071 19.05 ->06/2007
335 xi 09/06- FHC5071 19.05 09/2007->
320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi;330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330
xd;335 xi

09/06- FHC6011 22.22

325 xi;330 xi 09/06- FHC6011 22.22 ->06/2007
330 xi 09/06- FHC6011 22.22 03/2007->

5 (E28)
520 i;535 i 01/85-12/87 FHM1107 25.40 TRW

520 i 08/85-12/87 FHW058 | FHW058 20.64 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->03/1986

524 d 03/86-12/87 FHC5011 19.05 05/1986->

524 d 03/86-12/87 FHC6063 22.20 05/1986->

5 (E34)
518 g;525 iX 24V;525 td;525 tds;530 i V8;540 i;540 i V8 09/91-01/97 FHM1061 20.64/

25.40
TRW

518 g;525 iX 24V;525 td;525 tds;540 i 09/91-01/97 FHM1448 25.40 TRW

518 i 01/88-01/97 FHM1448 25.40 TRW

08/89-09/95 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 10/1991->10/1992
FHM1448 25.40 TRW 11/1992->

03/93-09/94 FHM1448 25.40 TRW ->09/1993
518 i;520 i 24V;525 i 24V 08/89-09/95 FHM1107 25.40 TRW ->05/1992

08/89-01/97 FHM1061 20.64/
25.40

TRW

518 i;520 i;525 i 01/88-01/97 FHM1107 25.40 TRW

520 i 11/91-01/97 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 09/1993->
520 i 24V 09/89-09/95 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 11/1990->
524 td 03/88-09/95 FHM1107 25.40 TRW ->05/1992
525 i 01/88-08/91 FHM1061 20.64/

25.40
TRW ->09/1990

11/91-01/97 FHM1448 25.40 TRW ->06/1996
525 i 24V 09/89-09/95 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 10/1991->
525 ix 02/92-01/97 FHM1061 20.64/

25.40
TRW

FHM1100 23.81 TRW 03/1996->
FHM1448 25.40 TRW 04/1994->06/1996

525 tds 12/91-01/97 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 09/1993->
530 i V8 09/92-01/97 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 10/1993->10/1995
530 i V8;540 i V8 09/92-09/95 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 10/1993->
530 i;535 i;M 3.5;M 3.6 CAT;M 3.8 12/87-09/95 FHM1107 25.40 TRW

M 3.8 09/94-01/97 FHM1107 25.40 TRW ->11/1996
518 g;518 i;520 i;520 i 24V;525 i 24V;525 iX 24V;525 td;525 tds;530 i;530
i V8;535 i;540 i V8

01/88-06/96 FHC5019 19.05

518 i;520 i;525 i;525 ix;525 tds;530 i V8;540 i 11/91-01/97 FHC5019 19.05 ->11/1996
524 td 03/88-09/95 FHC5019 19.05 ->05/1992
M 3.6 10/88-05/92 FHC5063 19.05 01/1991->
518 g;525 i 24V;525 iX 24V;525 tds 09/89-06/96 FHC6011 22.22
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5 (E34)

518 i 08/89-09/95 FHC6063 22.20 ATE ->09/1990

518 i;520 i;525 i;530 i V8 11/91-01/97 FHC6011 22.22 ->11/1996
518 i;530 i V8 08/89-09/95 FHC6011 22.22

520 i 24V 09/89-09/95 FHC6063 22.20 ->05/1992
FHC6011 22.22 11/1990->

520 i;525 i 01/88-08/91 FHC6063 22.20

524 td 03/88-09/95 FHC6063 22.20 ->08/1990
FHC6011 22.22 09/1990->05/1992

525 ix;525 tds 12/91-01/97 FHC6011 22.22 ->11/1996
530 i V8 09/92-09/95 FHC6063 22.20 ATE

530 i;535 i 01/88-09/95 FHC6063 22.20

540 i 09/93-01/97 FHC6172 27.00 ->11/1996
540 i V8 09/92-09/95 FHC6172 27.00

5 (E39)
520 d;525 td;525 tds 01/96-05/04 FHM1129 25.40/

20.64
TRW - ESP

520 i;523 i;525 d;525 i;528 i;530 d;530 i;535 i;540 i;M 4.9 11/95-05/04 FHM1129 25.40/
20.64

TRW - ESP

FHM1143 25.40/
20.64

TRW + ESP

530 i 09/00-06/03 FHM1129 25.40/
20.64

TRW not for ESP, - ESP

M 5.0 09/98-06/03 FHM1143 25.40/
20.64

TRW + ESP

520 d;525 d 02/00-09/03 FHC5071 19.05 04/2000->

520 i 01/96-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 03/1996->
520 i;523 i;528 i 01/97-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 05/1997->
520 i;525 td;530 d;535 i;M 4.9;M 5.0 01/97-06/03 FHC5071 19.05

520 i;530 d 04/99-05/04 FHC5071 19.05 ->07/2003
523 i;528 i 11/95-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 12/1995->
525 d 02/00-05/04 FHC5071 19.05 04/2000->07/2003
525 i;530 i 09/00-06/03 FHC5071 19.05 10/2000->

09/00-05/04 FHC5071 19.05 10/2000->07/2003
525 tds 01/96-06/03 FHC5071 19.05 02/1996->

03/97-05/04 FHC5071 19.05 06/1998->07/2003
530 d 08/98-09/00 FHC5071 19.05 09/1998->
535 i;540 i 04/96-06/03 FHC5071 19.05 05/1996->
540 i 01/97-05/04 FHC5071 19.05 05/1997->07/2003
520 d;525 d 02/00-09/03 FHC6011 22.22 04/2000->

520 i 01/96-09/00 FHC6011 22.22 03/1996->
520 i;523 i;528 i 01/97-09/00 FHC6011 22.22 05/1997->
520 i;525 td;530 d;535 i 01/97-06/03 FHC6011 22.22

520 i;530 d 04/99-05/04 FHC6011 22.22 ->07/2003
523 i;528 i 11/95-09/00 FHC6011 22.22 12/1995->
525 d 02/00-05/04 FHC6011 22.22 04/2000->07/2003
525 i;530 i 09/00-06/03 FHC6011 22.22 10/2000->

09/00-05/04 FHC6011 22.22 10/2000->07/2003
525 tds 01/96-06/03 FHC6011 22.22 02/1996->

03/97-05/04 FHC6011 22.22 06/1998->07/2003
530 d 08/98-09/00 FHC6011 22.22 09/1998->
535 i 04/96-03/99 FHC6011 22.22 05/1996->
540 i 04/96-06/03 FHC6172 27.00 ->06/1996

FHC6011 22.22 05/1996->
01/97-05/04 FHC6011 22.22 05/1997->07/2003

5 (E60)
520 d;520 i;525 d;525 i;525 xi;530 d;530 i;540 i;545 i;550 i 07/03-03/10 FHC6011 22.22

523 i;525 d;530 d 01/07-03/10 FHC6011 22.22 03/2007->
523 i;525 d;530 d;530 i 07/03-03/10 FHC6011 22.22 ->03/2007
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520 d;520 i;525 d xDrive;525 i;525 i xDrive;525 xd;525 xi;530 d;530 d
xDrive;530 i xDrive;535 d;545 i;550 i

06/04- FHC6011 22.22

523 i;525 d;530 i;530 xd;530 xi 06/04- FHC6011 22.22 ->03/2007
01/07- FHC6011 22.22 03/2007->

5 4WD (E60)
525 d xDrive;525 i xDrive;525 xd;525 xi;530 d xDrive;530 i xDrive 01/07-03/10 FHC6011 22.22

530 xd;530 xi 07/05-03/10 FHC6011 22.22 ->03/2007
01/07-03/10 FHC6011 22.22 03/2007->

6 (E24)
635 CSi 01/85-09/90 FHC5011 19.05 ->04/1989

6 (E63)
630 i;645 Ci 01/04- FHC6011 22.22

650 i 07/05- FHC6011 22.22 ->08/2007
6 (E64)

630 i 09/04- FHC6011 22.22

645 Ci 04/04- FHC6054 22.20

FHC6011 22.22

650 i 07/05- FHC6011 22.22 ->08/2007
7 (E32)

730 i,iL 12/86-09/94 FHM1107 25.40 TRW 03/1988->06/1994

735 i,iL 09/86-09/92 FHM1107 25.40 TRW 03/1988->
730 i,iL 12/86-09/94 FHC5019 19.05 12/1987->06/1994

730 i,iL V8 04/92-09/94 FHC5019 19.05 06/1992->06/1994
735 i,iL 09/86-09/92 FHC5019 19.05

730 i,iL 12/86-09/94 FHC6063 22.20 12/1987->06/1994

730 i,iL V8 04/92-09/94 FHC6011 22.22 06/1992->06/1994
735 i,iL 09/86-09/92 FHC6063 22.20

7 (E38)
725 tds;728 i,iL;730 d;730 i,iL;735 i,iL;740 d;740 i,iL;750 i,iL 10/94-11/01 FHM1129 25.40/

20.64
TRW - ESP

FHM1143 25.40/
20.64

TRW + ESP

728i X 11/95-09/01 FHM1129 25.40/
20.64

TRW - ESP, 10/1997->09/1998

FHM1143 25.40/
20.64

TRW + ESP, 10/1998->

725 tds 04/96-11/01 FHC6011 22.22 05/1996->

728 i,iL;728i X;730 i,iL;735 i,iL 10/94-11/01 FHC6011 22.22

740 i,iL 10/94-11/01 FHC6172 27.00

01/96-11/01 FHC6011 22.22

8 (E31)
840 Ci 01/96-12/99 FHC5019 19.05 ->08/1999

840 i 02/93-02/96 FHC5019 19.05

850 Ci 09/94-12/99 FHC5019 19.05 ->10/1994
850 CSi 04/93-12/96 FHC5019 19.05 ->10/1996
850 i,Ci 04/90-10/94 FHC5019 19.05 05/1990->
840 Ci 01/96-12/99 FHC6172 27.00 ->08/1999

840 i;850 Ci;850 i,Ci 04/90-12/99 FHC6172 27.00

850 CSi 04/93-12/96 FHC6172 27.00 ->10/1996
X1 (E84)

sDrive 18 d;sDrive 20 d;xDrive 28 i 10/09- FHC5071 19.05

sDrive 20 d 10/09- FHC6011 22.22 03/2010->

xDrive 28 i 10/09- FHC6011 22.22

X1 4WD (E84)
xDrive 18 d;xDrive 20 d;xDrive 23 d 10/09- FHC5071 19.05
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X1 4WD (E84)

xDrive 20 d 10/09- FHC6011 22.22 03/2010->

xDrive 23 d 10/09- FHC6011 22.22

X3 (E83)
2.0 d;2.0 i;2.5 i;2.5 si;3.0 d;3.0 i xDrive;3.0 si;xDrive 20 d;xDrive 20
i;xDrive 25 i;xDrive 30 d;xDrive 30 i

01/04- FHC5071 19.05

2.0 d;2.0 i;2.5 si;3.0 d;3.0 si 01/04- FHC6054 22.20 FAG

FHC6011 22.22 05/2008->
2.5 i;3.0 i xDrive 01/04- FHC6054 22.20

3.0 d 01/04- FHC6054 22.20

xDrive 20 d;xDrive 20 i;xDrive 25 i;xDrive 30 d;xDrive 30 i 09/08- FHC6011 22.22

X5 (E53)
3.0 d;3.0 i;4.4 i 05/00- FHM1097 25.40/

22.2
TRW

FHM1143 25.40/
20.64

TRW + ESP

4.6 is;4.8 is 02/02- FHM1097 25.40/
22.2

TRW

3.0 d 12/03- FHC5071 19.05

3.0 d;3.0 i 05/00- FHC5071 19.05 ->08/2001
3.0 d;3.0 i 05/00- FHC6011 22.22

Z1
2.5 06/88-06/91 FHM686 22.22/

17.46
07/1988->

2.5 06/88-06/91 FHC5019 19.05 07/1988->

2.5 06/88-06/91 FHC6007 20.64 07/1988->

Z3
1.8;1.9 10/95-03/99 FHM1341 23.81/

20.64
ATE

1.9 07/98-01/03 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE ->12/2002

2.0 04/99-01/03 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE - DSC, ->08/2000

2.2 08/00-01/03 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 10/2000->12/2002

2.8 04/97-06/00 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE - DSC, 05/1997->

07/97-06/00 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE - DSC

3.0 06/00-06/03 FHM1341 23.81/
20.64

ATE - DSC, ->12/2002

M 3.2 03/97-06/01 FHM1448 25.40 TRW 07/1998->
02/98-06/03 FHM1448 25.40 TRW

M;M 3.2 03/97-06/01 FHM1061 20.64/
25.40

TRW

1.8 10/95-10/98 FHC5022 19.05

FHC5060 19.05

FHC5131 19.05 06/1997->
1.9 10/95-03/99 FHC5131 19.05 06/1997->
1.9;2.0;2.2;2.8;3.0;M 3.2 10/95-06/03 FHC5060 19.05

1.9;M 07/98-06/03 FHC5131 19.05 ->10/2002
2.0 04/99-01/03 FHC5131 19.05 ->10/2000
2.2 08/00-01/03 FHC5060 19.05 10/2000->
2.8 10/95-06/03 FHC5131 19.05

04/97-06/00 FHC5060 19.05 05/1997->
2.8;M 3.2 03/97-06/01 FHC5131 19.05 07/1998->
3.0 06/00-06/03 FHC5131 19.05 ->07/2002
1.8 10/95-10/98 FHC6010 20.64

1.9 10/95-01/03 FHC6010 20.64

07/98-01/03 FHC6011 22.22 ->10/2002
2.0;3.0;M 3.2 03/97-06/03 FHC6011 22.22

2.2 08/00-01/03 FHC6011 22.22 10/2000->
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Z3

2.8 04/97-06/00 FHC6011 22.22 02/1999->

FHC6010 20.64 05/1997->01/1999
07/97-06/00 FHC6010 20.64 ->01/1999

Z4 (E85)
2.0 i;2.2 i;2.5 i;3.0 i 02/03- FHC5071 19.05

2.5 i;2.5 si;3.0 si;M 01/06- FHC5071 19.05 ->02/2009
2.0 i;2.5 i;2.5 si;3.0 si;M 04/05- FHC6054 22.20 FAG ->12/2008

2.2 i;2.5 i;3.0 i 02/03- FHC6054 22.20

Z4 (E86)
3.0 si 03/06- FHC5071 19.05 ->02/2009

M 03/06- FHC5071 19.05

3.0 si;M 03/06- FHC6054 22.20 FAG

Z4 (E89)
sDrive 23 i;sDrive 30 i;sDrive 35 i 05/09- FHC5071 19.05

sDrive 23 i;sDrive 30 i;sDrive 35 i 05/09- FHC6011 22.22

Z8
4.9 06/00-06/03 FHC5071 19.05

4.9 06/00-06/03 FHC6011 22.22

CHEVROLET
AVEO

1.2 01/08- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron, 04/2008->

FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron, 04/2008->12/2011
1.2 LPG 04/08- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/2011
1.2;1.4 03/06- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron
1.5 05/05- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron, ->05/2008
1.2 03/11- FHC6179 31.00 06/2011->

1.2 LPG;1.3 D;1.4 03/11- FHC6179 31.00

1.3 D 07/11- FHC6179 31.00 09/2011->
CORSA

1.0 03/94-07/02 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS

1.4 GLS 08/94-07/97 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.6 GLS;1.6 GS;1.7 D 08/94-07/02 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP

1.4 GLS 08/94-07/97 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron

1.6 GLS;1.6 GS;1.7 D 08/94-07/02 FHC5117 15.87

1.6 GLS;1.6 GS;1.7 D 08/94-07/02 FHC6179 31.00

CRUZE
1.4 07/13- FHC6179 31.00 08/2013->

KALOS
1.2;1.4 03/05- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron, ->05/2008

1.2;1.4 16V 03/05- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron
MATIZ

0.8;1.0 03/05- FHM1175 20.64 - ABS

FHM1219 20.64 + ABS
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CHEVROLET
MATIZ

0.8 LPG;1.0 LPG 03/05- FHW4020 | FHW4020 17.46 Cast Iron, ->12/2008

0.8;1.0 03/05- FHW4020 | FHW4020 17.46 Cast Iron
SPARK

0.8;1.0 SX 09/00- FHW4020 | FHW4020 17.46 Cast Iron

TRAX
1.4 AWD;1.7 TD AWD 12/12- FHC6182 34.00

VECTRA
2.0 03/96-12/05 FHM1114 22.20/

19.00
ATE - ABS

FHM1287 22.20/
19.00

ATE + ABS

2.2 04/02-07/06 FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP
FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP

2.8 11/05- FHM1347 23.81 ATE

2.2;2.8 04/02- FHC5175 15.87

2.2 04/02-07/06 FHC6179 31.00

01/05-07/06 FHC6182 34.00

CHRYSLER
CROSSFIRE

3.2 07/03-12/07 FHC6180 36.00

SRT-6 09/04-12/07 FHC6180 36.00 01/2005->
VOYAGER (I)

3.3 10/89-09/90 FHW4113 | FHW4113 20.64 FTE Cast Iron

VOYAGER (II)
2.5 i 08/90-09/95 FHW4113 | FHW4113 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 03/1991->

2.5 i;2.5 TD 08/90-09/95 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS, ->12/1994
2.5 i;2.5 TD;3.3 i AWD 08/90-09/95 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 Cast Iron
2.5 i;3.3 i 08/90-09/95 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 ->12/1994
2.5 i;3.3 i;3.3 i AWD 08/90-09/95 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1993->
2.5 TD 01/92-09/95 FHW4113 | FHW4113 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 01/1993->
3.0 10/90-09/95 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1994->
3.0 i 01/91-09/95 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 ->12/1994

FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 Cast Iron
3.3 i 08/90-09/95 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron
3.3 i AWD 08/90-09/95 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS, 09/1993->

FHW4113 | FHW4113 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 04/1992->
VOYAGER (III)

2.0 i;2.4 i;3.3 i;3.8 i AWD 01/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05

2.0 i;3.3 i 01/95-03/01 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron
2.4 AWD;2.5 TDiC AWD 10/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05

2.4 i;3.8 i AWD 01/95-03/01 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1995
2.5 TD 01/95-03/01 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05 ->12/2000
FHW4113 | FHW4113 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, ->10/1995

3.0 01/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05 10/1995->09/2000
3.0;3.8 i AWD 01/95-03/01 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 Cast Iron

VOYAGER (IV)
3.8 AWD 02/00-12/08 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05

CITROËN
AX (4WD)

1.4 4x4 09/86-07/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX RP. No.:04099->

CH
EV

RO
LE

T
CH

RY
SL

ER
CI

TR
O

ËN



41

CITROËN
AX (4WD)

1.4 4x4;1.4 D 4x4 06/91-04/94 FHM525 19.05 ATE

11 4x4 06/91-07/92 FHM1428 19.05 BDX

FHM525 19.05 BDX

14 4x4 08/91-12/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->05/1995
11 4x4;14 4x4 06/91-12/96 FHR7144

11 4x4 06/91-07/92 FHW178 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

14 4x4 08/91-12/96 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
AX

1.3 Sport 04/87-12/88 FHM1428 19.05 BDX - ABS

FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->4073
FHM525 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:4074->

1.3 Sport;11 09/86-12/97 FHM1109 22.22 BDX + ABS
1.4 Allure 08/92-04/94 FHM525 19.05 ATE

1.4 GTi 06/91-12/92 FHM1109 22.22 BDX - ABS
06/91-12/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->5277, 08/1991->
FHM1109 22.22 BDX + ABS

08/91-12/96 FHM1109 22.22 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->5277
FHM525 19.05 BDX 08/1992->

10 07/86-12/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM1109 22.22 BDX

FHM1428 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->03825, 06/1988->
09/86-06/92 FHM525 19.05 ATE - ABS

FHM1428 19.05 BDX - ABS
09/86-12/98 FHM1109 22.22 BDX + ABS
02/87-12/98 FHM1428 19.05 BDX - ABS, 07/1992->

10 E 12/86-12/88 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1428 19.05 BDX ->05/1987
10 E;11 CAT 12/86-12/89 FHM1428 19.05 BDX

FHM1109 22.22 BDX

11 09/86-12/97 FHM1428 19.05 BDX ->04/1997
FHM525 19.05 BDX 08/1992->04/1997

12/86-04/94 FHM1428 19.05 BDX 08/1992->
FHM525 19.05 BDX 08/1992->

11 CAT 12/86-12/89 FHM525 19.05 BDX

11;11 CAT 09/86-12/97 FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->5277
14 12/86-12/89 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS

FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->5277
04/87-04/97 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->5277, 03/1989->
01/88-12/92 FHM525 19.05 ATE - ABS

FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->4098
FHM525 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:4099->, ->12/1989

14 D 09/88-06/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX

08/91-12/97 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->06/1992
15 D 08/94-12/97 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->08/1996
Electric 04/93-04/97 FHM1428 19.05 BDX

1.3 Sport;1.4 GTi;10;10 E;11;14 D;15 D 07/86-12/98 FHR7144

1.4 GTi;11 CAT;Electric 09/88-04/97 FHR7144 - ABS
10;15 D 02/87-12/98 FHR7144 - ABS, ->04/1997
1.3 Sport;10 E;11 CAT;14;14 D 07/86-12/98 FHW043 | FHW046 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

1.3 Sport;11 CAT 12/86-04/94 | FHW046 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 GTi 06/91-12/92 FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 08/1991->

FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron, 08/1991->
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CITROËN
AX

1.4 GTi 06/91-12/96 FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,
08/1991->09/1994

FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron,
08/1991->09/1994

08/91-12/96 FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->09/1994
FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron, ->09/1994

10 07/86-12/98 FHW043 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1988->12/1994
FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1988->12/1994

02/87-12/98 FHW043 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 11/1992->03/1997
FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 11/1992->03/1997

11 07/86-12/98 FHW045 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
09/86-12/97 FHW043 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1991

FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1991
12/86-04/94 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1992->

11 CAT 07/86-12/98 FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
14 04/87-04/97 FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->09/1994

01/88-12/92 FHW043 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1989
FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1989

14 D 08/91-12/97 FHW043 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->06/1992
FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->06/1992

15 D 08/94-12/97 FHW043 | FHW044 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1996
FHW202 | FHW202 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1996

BERLINGO
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW) 07/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96- FHM823 23.81 BDX

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609
FHM1086 23.81 BDX ->11/2002

1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 HDI 110;1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6
HDI 90 (MF9HX);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY)

12/99- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2008

1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDI 90
(MF9HX);Electric

01/98- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/2008

FHM1122 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->03/2008
1.4 GNC;1.4 Hybrid 11/02- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008

1.4;1.6 HDI 110 11/02- FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP

1.6 16V (MFNFU) 10/00- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2008
FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 12/2000->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 12/2000->
FHM1086 23.81 BDX ->11/2002

11/02- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP

1.6 HDi 75 04/08- FHM1148 23.81 BOS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.6 HDi 90 04/08- FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D (MFWJZ);1.9 D 4WD
(MFWJZ)

04/97- FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609
FHM1086 23.81 BDX ->11/2002

1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ) 04/97- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.9 D (MFWJZ) 05/97- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1998->

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 09/1998->
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1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ) 04/97- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008

FHM1122 23.81 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96-10/99 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:08610->

07/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1998->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 09/1998->

1.9 D (MFWJZ) 07/98-10/05 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->
2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY) 11/02-10/05 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS - ESP
2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) 12/99- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) 12/99- FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
Electric 01/98- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, 11/2002->03/2008
electrique 01/00- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 GNC;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.4 i
bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDI 90
(MF9HX);1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.9 D (MFDJY);1.9 D 4WD
(MFWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY);Electric

07/96- FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.8 i
(MFLFX);1.9 D (MFDJY);1.9 D (MFWJZ);2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY);2.0 HDI 90
(MFRHY)

07/96- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension

1.4 bivalent 11/02- FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.4 GNC;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDI 90
(MF9HX);1.8 D (MFA9A);1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ);Electric

01/98- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX) 04/97- FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,
05/1997->03/2008

FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,
05/1997->03/2008

1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96-10/99 FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,
07/1998->

FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,
07/1998->

1.9 D (MFWJZ);2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY) 07/98-10/05 FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension
electrique 01/00- FHR7131

FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 bivalent;1.4 GNC;1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.4 i
bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.8 i
4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D (MFDJY);1.9 D (MFWJZ);1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ);2.0 HDI
90 (MFRHY)

07/96- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 03/09- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/2010
1.4 Hybrid 05/05- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->05/2008
1.6 16V (MFNFU) 10/00- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/2002
1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6 HDI 110;1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) 11/02- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY) 11/02-10/05 FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW - ESP, Cast Iron
electrique 01/00- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->11/2002
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 110;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX);1.6 HDi 90 07/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW) 07/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->05/2008
BX

11 10/86-06/92 FHM1109 22.22 BDX + ABS

11 10/86-06/92 FHR7144

C1 (I)
1.0;1.4 HDi 06/05- FHW4492 | FHW4492 17.50 Aluminium

C2
1.1;1.4 HDi 09/03- FHM1365 22.20 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:10815->
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1.1;1.4 HDi;1.6 09/03- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS

1.1;1.4;1.4 HDi;1.6 09/03- FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; - ESP
FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; + ESP

1.1;1.4;1.4 HDi;1.6;1.6 VTS 09/03- FHM1365 22.20 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:->10800
1.4 16V 06/06- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS
1.4;1.6 VTS 01/05- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS
1.6 VTS 01/05- FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; for ESP, Ch. No.:->10800,

->05/2006
FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; not for ESP

1.1 09/03- FHW416 | 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.1;1.4 09/03- FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium
FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium
FHW4125 | FHW417 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 16V 06/06- FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium
1.4 HDi 09/03- FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium

FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium
FHW416 | FHW417 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.1;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.6 VTS 09/03- FHC6175 19.05

1.6 HDi 09/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

C3 (I)
1.1 i;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 i 02/02- FHM1365 22.20 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:10815->, ->08/2009

1.1 i;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6 16V 02/02- FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; - ESP
1.1 i;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6;1.6 16V 02/02- FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; + ESP
1.1 i;1.4 16V;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i;1.6 16V;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- FHM1365 22.20 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:->10800
1.1 i;1.4;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6 16V 02/02- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS
1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS
1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.4 i;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; for ESP, Ch. No.:->10858,

->06/2006
FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; not for ESP, Ch.

No.:->10858, ->06/2006
1.4 HDi 04/04- FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; for ESP

FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; not for ESP
1.4 HDi;1.4 i;1.4 i Bivalent 02/02- FHM1365 22.20 BOS ->07/2007
1.4 Hybrid 05/05- FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; for ESP, Ch. No.:->10800,

->05/2006
FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; not for ESP, Ch.

No.:->10800, ->05/2006
1.4 i 02/02- FHM1226 20.64 TRW ->08/2009
1.4 i Bivalent 02/02- FHM1365 22.20 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:->10800, 09/2005->
1.1 i;1.4 HDi 02/02- FHW416 | FHW417 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium
FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium

1.4 16V 12/03- FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium
FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium

1.4 16V HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6 16V 02/02- FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium
1.4 16V HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6;1.6 16V 02/02- FHW416 | FHW417 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 i 02/02- FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW Aluminium

FHW416 | FHW417 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 16V HDi 10/05- FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium
1.4 HDi;1.6 05/03- FHC5177 15.87

1.1 i;1.4 16V;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.1 i;1.4 16V;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 i;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- FHC6175 19.05

1.4 HDi;1.6 16V 02/02- FHC6175 19.05

1.4;1.4 HDi;1.6 05/03- FHC6175 19.05 Ch. No.:->09730
C3 (II)

1.1 11/09- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS
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1.1;1.4 11/09- FHM1365 22.20 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:10815->

1.4 11/09- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS, RP. No.:->10807
FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS, RP. No.:10808->10814
FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS, RP. No.:10815->

1.4 VTi 95 11/09- FHM1226 20.64 TRW - ABS
1.1 BiFuel;1.4;1.4 HDi 70;1.4 LPG;1.4 VTi 95;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 VTi 120 11/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS

1.1 11/09- FHC6175 19.05

FHC6174 19.05 FTE

C4
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 11/04- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, ->07/2007

1.6 16V Bio-Flex;1.6 THP 140;1.6 THP 150;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 11/04- FHM1465 23.81 BOS

1.6 HDi 11/04- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, 05/2007->07/2007
07/06- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:->11192,

->07/2007
1.6 THP 150;1.6 VTi 120;2.0 HDi 07/08- FHM1465 23.81 BOS ->07/2010
1.6 VTi 120 LPG 07/08- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP
2.0 16V 11/04- FHM1465 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->10/2005

FHM1465 23.81 BOS ->10/2005
07/06- FHM1465 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:->11192, ->07/2007

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 11/04- FHM1465 23.81 BOS ->07/2007
1.4 16V 11/04- FHC6175 19.05

1.6 16V Bio-Flex 11/04- FHC6175 19.05

FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.6 HDi 11/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE Ch. No.:11074->11192,
03/2007->05/2007

1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 VTi 120;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 11/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.0 16V 11/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->07/2008
C5

1.6 HDi (RC8HZB);1.6 HDi (RE8HZB);2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC);2.0 16V
(RERFJB, RERFJC);2.0 HDi (RCRHRH);2.0 HDi (RERHRH);2.2 HDi (DC4HXB,
DC4HXE);2.2 HDi (RE4HXE);3.0 V6 (RCXFUF)

03/01- FHC6175 19.05

1.6 HDi (RC8HZB);1.6 HDi (RE8HZB);2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC);2.0 16V
(RERFJB, RERFJC);2.0 HDi (RCRHRH);2.0 HDi (RERHRH);2.2 HDi
(RE4HXE);3.0 V6 (RCXFUF)

09/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE);1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE);2.0 16V (DCRFNC,
DCRFNF);2.0 16V (DERFNF, DERFNC, RERFNC);2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB);2.0 16V
HPi (DERLZB);2.0 HDi (DERHYB)

03/01- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.8 16V (RC6FZB);1.8 16V (RE6FZB);2.2 HDi (RC4HXE) 09/04- FHC6175 19.05 ->08/2005
FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->08/2005

2.0 HDi (DCRHYB);2.0 HDi (DCRHZB, DCRHZE);2.0 HDi (DERHSB,
DERHSE);2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi (DE4HXB, DE4HXE);3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF);3.0
V6 (DEXFXC, DEXFXF)

03/01-08/04 FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->11/2003

2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE) 03/01-08/04 FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->11/2003
3.0 Carlsson 09/03-08/04 FHC6175 19.05

C8
2.0 07/02- FHC5172 19.05 Ch. No.:->10851

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi 07/02- FHC5172 19.05

2.0 07/02- FHC6175 19.05

FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 135;2.2 07/02- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

C15
1.1 08/88-07/96 FHM640 20.64 BDX

1.1;1.4 05/87-07/96 FHM522 19.05 BDX RP. No.:->04195
08/88-07/96 FHM1361 20.64 BDX

1.4 05/87-10/92 FHM522 19.05 BDX ->05/1988
FHM640 20.64 BDX 06/1988->
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1.8 D 04/87-08/00 FHM640 20.64 BDX

1.1;1.4;1.8 D 04/87-08/00 FHR7104

1.1;1.4;1.8 D 04/87-08/00 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

DS3
1.2 VTi 82;1.4 HDi 70;1.4 VTi 95 LPG;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDi
90;1.6 Racing;1.6 THP 155;1.6 VTi 120

11/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS

1.4 VTi 98 11/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS 04/2010->
1.6 HDi 90 11/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS 01/2010->

EVASION
1.8 02/96-12/96 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->

05/97-07/02 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 04/1999->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206, 04/1999->

1.9 TD 11/94-07/02 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->8206, 02/1995->
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206, 02/1995->

10/95-12/98 FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS
1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo C.T.;2.1 TD 06/94-07/02 FHM1285 23.81 BOS

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->
2.0 16V 05/98-04/00 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->8206, 12/1998->

FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206, 12/1998->
05/00-07/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS

2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo C.T.;2.1 TD 06/94-07/02 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->8206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206

2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-07/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-07/02 FHM1285 23.81 BOS

1.8 02/96-07/02 FHR7114 BDX

1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V;2.0 Turbo C.T.;2.1 TD 06/94-07/02 FHR7115

2.0 16V 05/98-04/00 FHR7115 12/1998->
1.8;1.9 TD;2.0 06/94-07/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

1.9 TD 11/94-07/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 02/1995->
2.0 16V 05/98-04/00 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 Turbo C.T. 06/94-07/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/2000
2.1 TD 05/96-07/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/2000
2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-07/02 FHC5172 19.05

JUMPY
1.6 10/95-08/00 FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206

FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->

1.6;1.9 D 10/95-08/00 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD 10/95- FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->8206
FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206

1.6;1.9 TD 10/95- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->, ->12/2006
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,

->12/2006
1.9 D 70 04/98- FHM1285 23.81 BOS

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->, ->12/2006

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
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1.9 D 70 04/98- FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->12/2006

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->12/2006

2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i 16V 10/99- FHM1285 23.81 BOS

2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->12/2006
2.0;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95 10/99- FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.6 10/95-08/00 FHR7114 BDX - ABS

FHR7114 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08420
1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95 10/95- FHR7114 BDX

1.9 D 70 04/98- FHR7114 BDX 10/1998->08/2001
2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHR7114 BDX 04/2000->
1.6 HDi 90 16V 01/07- FHW4514 | FHW4514 22.00 LUCAS Aluminium

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 10/95- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 D 70;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i 16V 04/98- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/2006
2.0 HDi 110 03/00- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 06/2000->01/2007
1.9 D 70 04/98- FHC5172 19.05 09/1998->11/2003

2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95 10/99- FHC5172 19.05

2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHC5172 19.05 12/2003->10/2006
1.9 D 70 04/98- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 09/1998->11/2003

2.0 HDi 110;2.0 i 03/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 12/2003->10/2006
NEMO

1.3 HDi 75 10/10- FHC6175 19.05 01/2011->

1.4 HDi 04/09- FHC6175 19.05

SAXO
1.0 X;1.4 VTS;1.5 D 05/96-04/04 FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.0 X;1.5 D 05/96-09/03 FHM821 19.05 BDX - ABS

05/96-04/04 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
1.1 X,SX 05/96-09/03 FHM821 19.05 BDX - ABS

FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.4 VTS 05/96-06/03 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, 09/1997->
1.4 VTS;1.5 D 05/96-04/04 FHM821 19.05 BDX

1.6 02/96-04/04 FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.6 VTL,VTR 02/96-06/03 FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS
05/96-06/03 FHM1238 22.20 ATE

1.6 VTR 05/96-07/99 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.6 VTS 06/96-09/03 FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS, 07/1996->
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, 07/1996->
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, 07/1996->
FHM821 19.05 BDX 07/1996->

09/00-09/03 FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.6;1.6 VTL,VTR 02/96-04/04 FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS

1.0 X;1.1 X,SX;1.4 VTS;1.5 D;1.6 02/96-04/04 FHR7116 + ABS
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1.6 VTL,VTR 05/96-06/03 FHR7124

FHR7116 + ABS
1.6 VTS 06/96-09/03 FHR7124 07/1996->

09/00-09/03 FHR7124

1.0 X 05/96-09/03 FHW047 | 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

1.0 X;1.1 X,SX;1.4 VTS;1.5 D;1.6 VTL,VTR 05/96-09/03 FHW045 | FHW048 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->8095, Cast Iron
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:8096->, Aluminium

1.5 D 07/01-04/04 FHW045 | FHW048 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
FHW047 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

Electric 11/96-06/03 FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1997->
VISA

16 GTI 01/85-06/86 FHM640 20.64 BDX

XSARA
1.4 HDi 01/03-03/05 FHM1145 23.81 - ESP

01/03-08/05 FHM1145 23.81

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS
1.4 i 04/97-03/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/2000->

FHM1145 23.81 - ESP, RP. No.:09002->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 09/2000->

10/97-08/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->09001
1.4 i;1.9 D 04/97-03/05 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 07/1997->

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, 07/1997->08/2000
04/97-08/05 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:09002->
10/97-08/05 FHM1145 23.81

FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 03/1998->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 03/1998->

02/98-03/05 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000

03/98-03/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->09001, 09/2000->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:->09001,

09/2000->
1.5 D;1.6 i 04/97-09/00 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1998->
1.5 D;1.6 i;1.8 D 10/97-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->08/2000

FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 03/1998->
1.5 D;1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i Aut.;1.9 TD 10/97-09/00 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 03/1998->
1.5 D;1.6 i;1.8 i Aut.;1.9 TD 04/97-09/00 FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, 07/1997->08/2000
1.6 16V 09/00-08/05 FHM1122 23.81 BOS

1.6 16V;2.0 08/98-03/05 FHM1145 23.81 - ESP, RP. No.:09002->
1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 109 08/98-08/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->09001
1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 109;2.0 i 16V 02/98-08/05 FHM1145 23.81

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:09002->
1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i;1.9 TD 04/97-09/00 FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000
1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 i Aut.;1.9 TD 04/97-09/00 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 07/1997->
1.8 D 04/97-09/00 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 07/1998->
1.8 i 16V 04/97-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 07/1997->

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 07/1997->
10/97-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 03/1998->

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 03/1998->
02/98-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 05/1998->

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/1998->
1.8 i;1.8 i Aut.;1.9 TD 10/97-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 03/1998->
1.8 i;1.9 TD 02/98-09/00 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
1.8 TD;1.9 SD 10/97-09/00 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->08/2000

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000
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1.8 VTS 09/00-10/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ABS

1.9 D 10/97-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->08/2000
01/98-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 03/1998->
07/98-03/05 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:09002->, 09/2000->
07/98-08/05 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 09/1998->

FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS, 09/2000->07/2001
FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:09002->, 08/2001->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 09/1998->

2.0 16V 04/97-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->08/2000
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->08/2000

07/98-09/00 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS

09/00-03/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->07/2001
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:->09001

09/00-08/05 FHM1074 23.81

FHM1145 23.81

FHM1122 23.81 BOS

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:09002->
FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->09001

2.0 HDi 109 08/98-08/05 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:->09001
2.0 HDI 90 02/99-03/05 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->08/2000
2.0 HDi 90 02/99-03/05 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 03/1999->

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000
2.0 HDI 90 02/99-03/05 FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, 08/1999->08/2000

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:->09001,
09/2000->

2.0 HDi 90 02/99-03/05 FHM1122 23.81 BOS 09/2000->
02/99-08/05 FHM1145 23.81

2.0 HDI 90 02/99-08/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 03/1999->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 03/1999->

2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90 02/99-03/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->09001, 09/2000->
02/99-08/05 FHM1074 23.81

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:09002->
2.0 i 16V 02/98-03/05 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.4 HDi;1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 109;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90 02/99-08/05 FHR7137

1.4 i 04/97-08/05 FHR7138
FHR7139

1.4 i;1.9 D 04/97-08/05 FHR7137

1.5 D;1.6 i;1.8 i Aut.;1.9 SD;1.9 TD 04/97-09/00 FHR7137

1.6 i 02/98-09/00 FHR7137 - ABS
1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;2.0 16V 04/97-08/05 FHR7137

1.8 i 04/97-09/00 FHR7139

1.8 i 16V 04/97-08/05 FHR7138

2.0 08/98-08/00 FHR7137 - ABS
2.0 16V 04/97-09/00 FHR7137 01/1998->
2.0 i 16V 02/98-03/05 FHR7137 ->10/2004
1.4 HDi 01/03-03/05 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Aluminium, ->02/2005

1.4 i 03/98-03/05 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->8210, Cast Iron
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.9 D 04/97-03/05 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1997->

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->08700, Cast Iron,
07/1997->

04/97-08/05 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
10/97-08/05 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
02/98-03/05 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
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1.4 i;1.9 D 04/97-03/05 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08211/08729->,
Aluminium, ->08/2000

02/98-03/05 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.5 D 04/97-09/00 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1998->

FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08211->,
Aluminium, ->08/2000

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
10/97-09/00 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 16V 09/00-08/05 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 i 04/97-09/00 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08211->,

Aluminium, ->08/2000
1.6 i;1.9 D 02/98-03/05 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 D 04/97-09/00 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1998->

10/97-09/00 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 i 02/98-09/00 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->8210, Cast Iron
FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 i 16V 04/97-09/00 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 i Aut. 04/97-09/00 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1997->

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->08700, Cast Iron,
07/1997->

FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08211->,
Aluminium, ->08/2000

1.8 i;1.8 i Aut. 04/97-09/00 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
10/97-09/00 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.8 TD 10/97-09/00 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 D 04/97-08/05 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
02/98-03/05 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08729->,

Aluminium, ->08/2000
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

07/98-03/05 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1998->
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->08700, Cast Iron

1.9 SD 01/98-09/00 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->08700, Cast Iron
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:08211->, Aluminium,

->08/2000
1.9 TD 04/97-09/00 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->08700, Cast Iron,
07/1997->

FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:08211->, Aluminium,
->08/2000

10/97-09/00 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
02/98-09/00 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08211->,

Aluminium, ->08/2000
1.4 HDi;1.4 i;1.6 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 109;2.0 HDi 90 04/97-08/05 FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.9 D 07/98-08/05 FHC6174 19.05 FTE 09/2000->
2.0 HDI 90 02/99-08/05 FHC6174 19.05 FTE 06/1999->
2.0 i 16V 02/98-03/05 FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->10/2004

XSARA PICASSO
1.6 12/99- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/2000->

FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ESP, 09/2000->
06/02- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08820->

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 06/02- FHM1272 23.81 BOS - ESP
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1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 05/04- FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ABS; + ESP, ->03/2010

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;2.0 16V 01/03- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2010
1.6 Chrono;1.8 SX 06/00-08/05 FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ABS; + ESP
FHM1272 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.6;1.8 16V 02/00- FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ESP
1.6;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHM1272 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.6;1.8 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:0882078->
1.6;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ESP, 06/2000->
2.0 16V 01/03- FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ESP, ->03/2010
2.0 HDi 12/99- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:0882078->,

->03/2010
FHM1472 23.81 BOS + ESP, 06/2000->03/2010

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;2.0 16V 06/02- FHR7131 - ABS

1.6;1.8 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHR7131

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Chrono;1.6 HDi;1.8 SX;2.0 16V 06/00- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

1.6;1.8 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 HDi 12/99- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:09492->, Cast Iron,

06/2000->03/2010
FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->09491, Cast Iron,

->06/2000
1.6 16V;1.6 Chrono;1.8 16V;1.8 SX;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.6 HDi 05/04- FHC6175 19.05

FHC6174 19.05 FTE

ZX
1,1;1.1 03/91-06/97 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, RP. No.:->07125
FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07126->
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->07069

1,1;1.1;1.4;1.9 i;2.0 i 03/91-06/97 FHM1094 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->
1.1 03/91-06/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE ->05/1996
1.4 i 03/91-06/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07126->

FHM1096 20.64 ATE 06/1996->
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 03/91-06/97 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7125

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:->7125
03/91-10/97 FHM1094 22.20 ATE

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->7069
FHM1094 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 10/93-10/97 FHM1135 22.20 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7069
1.4;1.9 i;2.0 i 03/91-06/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7125
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:->7125
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->7069

1.4;2.0 i 03/91-06/97 FHM1094 22.20 ATE

1.6 07/94-10/97 FHM626 22.22 BDX ->03/1996
FHM1027 20.64 BOS 04/1996->

1.6 i 03/91-10/97 FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->
1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 03/91-06/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE

1.8 07/94-10/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->05/1996
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1996->

04/96-10/97 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, RP. No.:->07125
FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07126->, ->06/1997
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1.8 04/96-10/97 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->07069

FHM1094 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->,
->06/1997

FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->,
->06/1997

1.8 D 06/93-06/97 FHM1135 22.20 BDX - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, RP. No.:->07125
FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07126->

06/93-10/97 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->07069
FHM1094 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->

10/93-10/97 FHM1135 22.20 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->07069
FHM1094 22.20 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07070->

1.8 i 10/93-10/97 FHM1135 22.20 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7069, 05/1996->
1.8 i 16V 01/96-06/97 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7125, 03/1997->

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:->7125, 03/1997->
FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07126->

01/96-02/98 FHM1094 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1135 22.20 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7069, 05/1996->
FHM1109 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->7069, 05/1996->

FHM1094 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->

1.9 03/91-09/93 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
03/91-06/97 FHM1135 22.20 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->07069, ->03/1996

1.9 DT 06/92-06/94 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
06/92-10/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS
07/94-10/97 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, 06/1996->

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->05/1996
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1996->

1.9 TD 10/93-10/97 FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, 06/1996->

2.0 07/94-10/97 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, RP. No.:->07125
FHM1096 20.64 ATE - ABS, RP. No.:07126->, ->06/1997
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->07069

FHM1094 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->,
->06/1997

FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->,
->06/1997

09/96-10/97 FHM1354 23.81 BDX

2.0 i 03/91-06/97 FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:07070->
2.0 i 16V 07/92-06/97 FHM1359 23.81 BDX

06/94-06/97 FHM1354 23.81 BDX 07/1995->
05/96-06/97 FHM1354 23.81 BDX 09/1996->

1,1 03/91-08/93 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

| FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW062 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1992
FHW082 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1992
FHW086 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1992
FHW091 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1992->

1.1 03/91-06/97 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1992
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1992->

1.4 03/91-06/97 FHW082 | FHW083 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->5718, Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:6749->, Cast Iron
FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
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1.4 03/91-06/97 FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1992

FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1992->08/1992
1.4 D 07/94-10/97 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 i 03/91-06/97 FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1992
1.4 i;1.6 i 03/91-06/97 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1992->

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 07/1992->
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.9 D 03/91-06/97 FHW082 | FHW083 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->5718, Cast Iron

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:6749->, Cast Iron
03/91-10/97 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 07/94-10/97 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 i 03/91-06/97 FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->06/1992
1.8 D 06/93-10/97 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

10/93-10/97 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 i 07/92-06/97 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1992->

10/93-10/97 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 05/1996->
1.8 i 16V 01/96-06/97 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1997->

01/96-02/98 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 05/1996->12/1997
1.8 i;1.9 TD 07/92-06/97 FHW082 | FHW083 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->5718, Cast Iron

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:6749->, Cast Iron
07/92-10/97 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.9 D 03/91-06/97 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1992->
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

03/91-10/97 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
07/93-06/97 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

1.9 TD 07/92-06/97 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
07/92-10/97 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

2.0 07/94-10/97 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

BERLINGO
1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) 07/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW);1.8 D (MBA9A,
MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY)

07/96- FHM823 23.81 BDX

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609
FHM1086 23.81 BDX ->11/2002

1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW);1.6 16V (MBNFU);1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW) 10/00- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->03/2008

1.4;1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW);1.6 16V (MBNFU);1.6 HDI 75
(MB9HW)

10/00- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/2008

1.6 04/08- FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.6 HDi 110 04/08- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX) 07/05- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A) 07/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1998->09/1998
1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY) 07/96- FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 09/1998->
1.8 i 08/99-10/02 FHM827 23.81 BDX

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/2000->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 08/2000->

1.9 D (MBDJY) 07/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1998->
1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 04/99- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS
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1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 04/99- FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS

1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 07/98- FHM827 23.81 BDX

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM1086 23.81 BDX ->11/2002

1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 07/98- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08610->,

->03/2008
2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY) 12/99- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY);2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 12/99- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 11/00- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08610->,
->03/2008

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) 07/96- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension

1.4 bivalent 11/02- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.4;1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) 11/02- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.6 16V (MBNFU);1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW);2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 10/00- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

FHR7131 ->03/2008
1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY);1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);1.9 D 70
4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY)

07/96- FHR7131

FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension
1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 bivalent;1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW);1.4 i
bivalent (MBKFW);1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW);1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A);1.8 i;1.9 D
(MBDJY);2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY)

07/96- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V (MBNFU) 10/00- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 11/2002->
1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX) 07/05- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 07/98- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/2002
2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 11/00- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 11/2002->10/2005
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW);1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX);1.6 HDi 90 07/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

C15
1.1 11/88-07/96 FHM522 19.05 BDX 11/1992->

FHM640 20.64 BDX 11/1992->
1.1 i 07/88-12/96 FHM1361 20.64 BDX ->07/1996

FHM522 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4195, 09/1988->
1.3 07/87-05/88 FHM640 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:4196->
1.4 07/87-12/96 FHM1361 20.64 BDX 05/1988->
1.4 E 05/87-12/96 FHM522 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4195

FHM640 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:4196->
1.4 i 05/91-12/96 FHM1361 20.64 BDX 11/1992->07/1996
1.4;1.4 i 07/87-12/96 FHM522 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4195
1.8 D 07/86-12/00 FHM640 20.64 BDX

1.9 D 12/00-12/05 FHM640 20.64 BDX ->07/2005
1.1 11/88-07/96 FHR7104 11/1992->10/1995

1.3 07/87-05/88 FHR7104 09/1987->
C25

1.8 E;1.9 D;2.5 D 4x4 10/85-02/94 FHM1072 22.22 BDX 01/1991->

1.8 E;1.9 D;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 10/85-02/94 FHM1016 22.22 BDX ->06/1991
FHM1052 22.22 ->07/1990

1.9 D 1400;1.9 DT;2.0 4x4;2.5 DT 01/87-01/94 FHM1016 22.22

1.9 TD 04/92-02/94 FHM1072 22.22 BDX

1.9 TD;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 08/87-02/94 FHM1016 22.22

2.0 01/87-03/94 FHM1016 22.22

FHM1072 22.22 BDX
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2.5 D Turbo 08/87-02/94 FHM1016 22.22

FHM668 25.40 BDX

FHM1072 22.22 BDX 01/1991->
2.5 D Turbo 4x4 08/87-02/94 FHM1072 22.22 BDX 01/1991->
1.8 E 07/87-02/94 FHR7109 BDX ->12/1990

1.9 D 1400 01/88-01/94 FHR7109 BDX 09/1990->
1.9 D;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 10/85-02/94 FHR7109 BDX

1.9 DT 10/91-01/94 FHR7123 Ch. No.:->073500
2.0 01/87-03/94 FHR7109 BDX 08/1991->
2.5 DT;2.5 DT 4x4 01/87-01/94 FHR7109 BDX

1.8 E 07/87-02/94 FHW212 | FHW212 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 02/1989->01/1994

FHW325 | FHW325 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->073500, Cast Iron
FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:073501->, Cast Iron,

->01/1994
1.9 D 07/87-02/94 FHW325 | FHW325 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->073500, Cast Iron
1.9 TD 04/92-02/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 01/87-03/94 FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.0;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D Turbo;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 10/85-03/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:073501->, Cast Iron,

->01/1994
2.0;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D Turbo;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 10/85-03/94 FHW325 | FHW325 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->073500, Cast Iron
2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D Turbo;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 10/85-02/94 FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1994
2.5 DT 01/87-01/94 FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

JUMPER
1.9 D 02/94-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 12/1994->
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16205754
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206233
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->,

->03/2002
01/99-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS

1.9 TD 02/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->10/1998
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16205754
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206233
03/94-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->10/1998

1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4 08/96-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16205754
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995

1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4X4 08/96-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,
->03/2002

1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S
16206233

1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4X4 08/96-04/02 FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->,
->03/2002

1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI
4x4

08/96-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

1.9 TD 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4 08/96-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
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1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D 02/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS

1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D;2.5 TD 02/94-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 12/1994->

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->,

->03/2002
FHM1171 22.22 BDX ->12/1994

03/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 12/1994->
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

2.0 02/94- FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

04/02- FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2006
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2006

2.0 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, 09/1997->10/2000
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1997->10/2000
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 09/1997->10/2000

10/96-01/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1997->10/2000
2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS
2.0 4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4 10/96-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.0 bivalent;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2 HDi 11/01- FHM1113 25.40

2.0 bivalent;2.2 HDi 04/02- FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2006
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2006

2.0 HDI 11/01- FHM1235 25.40

2.0;2.5 D;2.5 TD 02/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->,

->03/2002
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->,
->03/2002

2.2 HDi 02/02-06/06 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 LHD - ABS, ->12/1994
FHM671 23.81 LHD - ABS, 12/1994->

2.5 D 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4X4 03/00-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->,

->03/2002
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4 03/00-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16194399
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4 12/96-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205754
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
2.5 D;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS
2.5 DT 4x4 10/96-08/97 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 TD 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
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2.5 TD 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS

FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 TDi 12/96-11/00 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->

12/96-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->,

->03/2002
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->,

->03/2002
2.5 TDi 4x4 03/00-11/00 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->

2.5 TDi 4X4 03/00-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206233
2.5 TDi;2.8 HDi 12/96-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205754
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16194399
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206233
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206233
2.8 HDi 09/00-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS

09/00- FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

10/00-01/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

05/04- FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2006
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2006

2.8 HDi 4x4 09/00-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205754
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->,

->03/2002
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16194399
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206233
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206234->,

->03/2002
02/02-06/06 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS
04/02- FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

1.9 D 02/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX 07/1996->
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1.9 D;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5
TDi 4X4;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4

02/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206244

1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5 TD;2.8 HDi 02/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX

1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TD;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.8 HDi 03/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15445357
2.0 4x4 10/96-01/02 FHR7107 BDX 09/1997->10/2000
2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi 4x4 12/96-06/06 FHR7107 BDX - ABS
2.8 HDi 4x4 04/02- FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->03/2006
1.9 D 02/94-04/02 FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW Aluminium

FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.9 TD 02/94-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 bivalent;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2 HDi;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 08/96- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

2.0 4x4;2.5 D 02/94-04/02 FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.0;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 02/94- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TD 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->
2.5 TD;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI 4x4 08/94-04/02 FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TD;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4 08/94-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDi 4X4 03/94-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 04/02- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->03/2006

JUMPY
1.6 10/95-08/00 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->

1.6 i;1.9 TD 10/95- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->8206

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->12/2006

1.9 D 10/95-08/98 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 05/1998->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS; not for ESP

1.9 D 70 04/98- FHM1285 23.81 BOS

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->8206

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->8206

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->12/2006

1.9 DT 10/95-08/00 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 06/1999->
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 06/1999->
1.9 TD 10/99- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->12/2006

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->12/2006
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->12/2006
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2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 110 16V;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i 16V 10/99- FHM1285 23.81 BOS

2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i 16V 10/99- FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->12/2006
2.0;2.0 HDi 110 16V 12/03-10/06 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.6 10/95-08/00 FHR7114 BDX - ABS

FHR7114 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08420
1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi 110 16V;2.0 HDi 95 10/95- FHR7114 BDX

1.9 D 70 04/98- FHR7114 BDX 10/1998->08/2001
2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHR7114 BDX 04/2000->
1.6 HDi 90 16V 01/07- FHW4514 | FHW4514 22.00 TRW Aluminium

1.6 i;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi 110 16V 10/95- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 D 70;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i 16V 04/98- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/2006
2.0 HDi 110 01/02- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->01/2007
1.9 D 70 04/98- FHC5172 19.05 09/1998->10/2006

2.0 HDi 110 01/02- FHC5172 19.05 12/2003->
2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 110 16V;2.0 HDi 95 10/99- FHC5172 19.05

2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHC5172 19.05 12/2003->10/2006
1.9 D 70;2.0 i 04/98- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.0 i 16V 03/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 12/2003->10/2006
NEMO

1.3 HDi 75;1.4;1.4 HDi 02/08- FHC6175 19.05

DACIA
DOKKER

1.2 TCe;1.2 TCe 115;1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.6 LPG 11/12- FHC6187 30.00

DUSTER
1.5 dCi 04/10- FHC6186 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi 4x4 06/10- FHC6186 30.00

1.6 16V 04/10- FHC6190 30.00

LODGY
1.2 TCe;1.5 dCi;1.6;1.6 LPG 03/12- FHC6187 30.00

LOGAN
1.2 16V LPG;1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C) 02/06- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->07/2007

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG);1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y);1.5 dCi (LS0K);1.5 dCi
(LS0W);1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH);1.6 16V (LS0M)

09/04- FHM1501 20.64 - ABS

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG);1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y);1.5 dCi (LS0K);1.5 dCi
(LS0W);1.6 16V (LS0M)

09/04- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS

1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH) 09/04- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->03/2007
1.6 Bifuel 05/10- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS
1.6 MPI 85 05/10- FHM1502 20.64 BOS

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG);1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y);1.5 dCi (LS0K);1.6
(LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH);1.6 16V (LS0M)

09/04- FHW322 | FHW322 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG);1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y);1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF,
LSOH);1.6 16V (LS0M)

09/04- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

1.5 dCi (LS0K) 01/06- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 LUCAS Cast Iron
1.4;1.5 dCi (FS0K);1.5 dCi (FS0W);1.5 dCi (LS0K);1.5 dCi (LS0W);1.5 dCi
(US0K);1.5 dCi (US0W);1.6

01/06- FHC6190 30.00

1.6 16V Flexifuel 07/10- FHC6187 30.00

LOGAN MCV
1.4;1.5 dCi (KS0K);1.6 02/07- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->08/2007

1.6 Bifuel 11/08- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS
1.6 MPI 85 05/10- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->04/2013
1.4;1.5 dCi (KS0K);1.5 dCi (KS0W);1.6;1.6 16V 02/07- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 LUCAS Cast Iron

CITRO
ËN

DACIA
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DACIA
LOGAN MCV

1.4;1.5 dCi (KS0K);1.5 dCi (KS0W);1.6;1.6 16V 02/07- FHW322 | FHW322 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

1.4;1.6 02/07- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (KS0K) 02/07- FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (KS0K);1.5 dCi (KS0W);1.6 16V 02/07- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 02/07- FHC6193 30.00

SANDERO
1.4;1.6 06/08- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 LUCAS Cast Iron

1.5 dCi 11/08- FHC6190 30.00

1.6 06/08- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

DAEWOO
ARANOS

1.5;1.8;2.0 01/95-11/97 FHM1266 22.22 - ABS

FHM1206 22.20 + ABS
CIELO

1.5 06/94-07/98 FHM1206 22.20 + ABS

04/95-07/97 FHM571 20.64 DEL 10/1995->
1.5 04/95-07/97 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

ESPERO
1.5 10/97-09/99 FHM1203 22.20

FHM1266 22.22 - ABS
FHM1206 22.20 + ABS

1.5 16V;1.8;2.0 10/91-09/99 FHM1203 22.20

10/93-09/99 FHM1190 22.20 + ABS
02/95-09/99 FHM1266 22.22

FHM1206 22.20 + ABS, ->11/1997
1.5 16V;1.8;2.0 10/91-09/99 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

2.0 02/95-06/99 FHC6077 22.20

KALOS
1.2;1.4;1.4 16V 09/02- FHW4268 | FHW4268 19.05 Cast Iron

LANOS
1.4;1.5 05/97- FHM1194 20.64 DEL

FHM1196 20.64 DEL - ABS
1.5 05/97- FHM1196 20.64 DEL

FHM1194 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.6 16V 05/97- FHM1195 22.20 DEL - ABS, ->05/2005

FHM1195 22.20 DEL - ABS, ->06/1999
FHM1195 22.20 DEL - ABS, 09/1997->
FHM1205 22.20 DEL + ABS
FHM1191 22.20 DEL + ABS, 09/1997->

1.4 05/97- FHW4289 | FHW4289 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.5 05/97- FHW4289 | FHW4289 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1998
1.6 16V 05/97- FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1997->

MATIZ
0.8 09/98- FHM1175 20.64 - ABS

FHM1219 20.64 + ABS
1.0 01/03- FHM1175 20.64 - ABS, Ch. No.:->577030

FHM1219 20.64 + ABS, Ch. No.:->577030

DA
CI
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DAEWOO
MATIZ

0.8;1.0 09/98- FHW4020 | FHW4020 17.46 Cast Iron

NEXIA
1.5 02/95-08/97 FHM1266 22.22

FHM1266 22.22 - ABS
FHM1206 22.20 + ABS
FHM1190 22.20 + ABS
FHM1190 22.20 + ABS, 03/1995->

1.5 16V 02/95-08/97 FHM1266 22.22 - ABS
FHM1203 22.20 - ABS, 03/1995->
FHM1206 22.20 + ABS
FHM1190 22.20 + ABS, 03/1995->

1.5 02/95-08/97 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

FHW4289 | FHW4289 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 03/1995->

1.5 16V 02/95-08/97 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1995->

NUBIRA
1.6 08/02-07/03 FHM1204 22.20 DEL - ABS

1.6 16V 05/97- FHM1204 22.20 DEL - ABS, 09/1997->
FHM1205 22.20 DEL + ABS, 09/1997->

06/97- FHM1204 22.20 DEL - ABS, ->05/1999
1.6 16V;2.0 16V 07/00- FHM1204 22.20 DEL - ABS, 08/2002->03/2004
2.0 06/99-07/03 FHM1204 22.20 DEL

2.0 16V 05/97- FHM1204 22.20 DEL - ABS
FHM1204 22.20 DEL - ABS, 06/1999->07/2002
FHM1205 22.20 DEL 09/1997->

1.6 16V 05/97- FHW4172 | FHW4172 17.50 Cast Iron, 09/1997->

1.6;2.0 16V 05/97- FHW4172 | FHW4172 17.50 Cast Iron
1.8 04/97-05/99 FHW4172 | FHW4172 17.50 - ABS, Cast Iron

TICO
0.8 02/95-12/00 FHW4251 | FHW4255 17.46 Cast Iron

LUBLIN (II)
2.4 D (3302);2.4 D (3352);2.4 TD (3304);2.4 TD (3354) 04/97- FHM1107 25.40 TRW

DAF
400-Serie

428-435 2.5 D;428-435 2.5 TD 04/89-08/93 FHW4046 | FHW4046 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

DAIHATSU
CHARADE (03-11)

1.0 (L251S) 03/03- FHW4631 | FHW4631 17.46 NIS

CHARADE (11-05)
1.33 16V 05/11- FHW4526 | FHW4526 20.64 Aluminium

CHARADE (III)
1.0 (G100);1.0 D (G101);1.0 GTi (G100);1.0 TD (G101);1.0 Turbo (G100) 03/87-12/92 FHW4131 | FHW4153 17.46 NIS Aluminium

1.3 i (G102);1.3 i 4WD (G102) 06/88-01/93 FHW4131 | FHW4153 17.46 NIS Aluminium, 09/1988->
CHARADE (IV)

1.3 16V;1.3 i 16V 01/93-09/00 FHW4131 | FHW4153 17.46 NIS - ABS, Aluminium, 09/1997->

1.5 16V;1.5 i 16V 08/94- FHW4131 | FHW4153 17.46 NIS - ABS, Aluminium

DAEW
O

O
DAF
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DAIHATSU
CUORE (VII)

1.0 05/03- FHW4631 | FHW4631 17.46 NIS

CUORE (VIII)
1.0 04/07- FHW4631 | FHW4631 17.46 NIS - ESP

SIRION
1.0;1.3 01/05- FHW4516 | FHW4517 17.46 HOSEI Cast Iron

TERIOS
1.3 4WD 10/97-10/00 FHW4235 | FHW4236 20.64 Cast Iron

1.5 4x4;1.5 VVT-i;1.5 VVT-i 4x4 05/06- FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron
1.5 VVT-i 11/05- FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/2006->

HIJET
0.8 06/86-12/89 FHW4234 | FHW4234 17.46 Cast Iron, 07/1986->08/1989

1.0;1.0 i;1.2 D 12/92-05/98 FHW4234 | FHW4234 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1996->
1.3 i 16V;1.4 D 03/98- FHW4234 | FHW4234 17.46 Cast Iron

DODGE
CARAVAN (II)

2.0 i;2.5 TD;3.0;3.3 i;3.8 i;3.8 i AWD 01/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05

2.4 i 01/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05 - ABS
CARAVAN (III)

2.4 02/00-12/07 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05

FIAT
126

700 09/87-06/96 FHM1031 19.05 ->07/1990

700 09/87-06/96 FHW152 | FHW152 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1990

FHW4010 | FHW4010 23.81 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1990
500

1.2;1.3 D Multijet 10/07- FHW4158 | FHW4158 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

BARCHETTA
1.8 16V 04/95-05/05 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.8 16V 04/95-05/05 FHR7101 BDX

FHR7103 BDX

BRAVA
1.2 16V 80 10/95-12/02 FHM666 22.22 BDX

1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA);1.6 16V (182.BB);1.6 16V
(182.BH);1.8 GT 16V (182.BC);1.9 D;1.9 JTD 105

10/95-12/02 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.2 16V 80;1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 FHM666 22.22 BDX ->09/2001
1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA);1.6 16V (182.BH);1.9 D 10/95-10/01 FHM666 22.22 BDX ->03/1998
1.6 16V (182.BB);1.8 GT 16V (182.BC);1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S
(182.BF)

10/95-10/01 FHM666 22.22 BDX 11/1998->09/2001

1.6 16V (182.BU) 01/99-12/02 FHM662 22.22 BDX ->12/2001
1.9 JTD 09/00-10/01 FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM666 22.22 BDX

1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF) 03/96-10/01 FHM1132 22.20 06/1996->
FHM662 22.22 BDX 06/1996->

2.0 09/98-08/00 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.2 16V 80;1.9 D 10/95-12/02 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Cast Iron

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA) 10/95-10/01 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
- ABS, Cast Iron
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FIAT
BRAVA

1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA) 10/95-10/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron

FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.6 16V (182.BB);1.9 JTD 105 02/96-10/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V (182.BH);1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) 10/95-10/01 FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V (182.BU) 01/99-12/02 FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium, 05/2000->12/2001

1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF) 03/96-10/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1996->
1.2 16V 80 12/98-12/02 FHC5013 19.05

1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) 10/95-10/01 FHC5032 19.05

1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 FHC5001 19.05

FHC5013 19.05

1.2 16V 80 12/98-12/02 FHC6009 25.40

10/00-10/01 FHC6009 25.40 ->09/2001
1.4 (182.BG);1.6 16V (182.BB);1.6 16V (182.BH);1.9 D;1.9 TD 100 S
(182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF)

10/95-10/01 FHC6001 25.40 BDX ->12/1998

1.4 12 V (182.BA) 10/95-08/98 FHC6009 25.40

FHC6001 25.40 BDX

1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) 10/95-10/01 FHC6009 25.40 ->10/1998
FHC6001 25.40 BDX ->12/1998

1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

BRAVO (I)
1.2 16V 80 10/95-10/01 FHM666 22.22 BDX

1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.AA);1.4 (182.AG);1.6 16V (182.AB);1.6 16V
(182.AH);1.8 GT (182.AC);1.9 D;1.9 JTD 105

10/95-10/01 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.2 16V 80;1.6 16V (182.AB);1.8 GT (182.AC);1.9 JTD 105;1.9 TD 100 S
(182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF)

10/95-10/01 FHM666 22.22 BDX ->09/2001

1.4 (182.AA);1.4 (182.AG);1.6 16V (182.AH);1.9 D 10/95-10/01 FHM666 22.22 BDX ->10/1998
1.9 JTD 09/00-10/01 FHM662 22.22 BDX

FHM666 22.22 BDX

1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF) 03/96-10/01 FHM1132 22.20 06/1996->
FHM662 22.22 BDX 06/1996->

2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD) 10/95-07/98 FHM1080 23.81

2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD);2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) 10/95-10/01 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) 07/98-10/01 FHM1080 23.81 11/1998->09/2001
1.2 16V 80 12/98-10/00 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
- ABS, Cast Iron

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
10/00-10/01 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.4 (182.AA);1.4 (182.AG);1.9 D 10/95-10/01 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Cast Iron

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.6 16V (182.AB);1.9 JTD 105 03/96-10/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V (182.AH);1.8 GT (182.AC) 10/95-10/01 FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF) 03/96-10/01 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1996->
1.2 16V 80;1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 FHC5013 19.05

1.8 GT (182.AC);2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) 10/95-10/01 FHC5032 19.05

2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD) 10/95-07/98 FHC5001 19.05

FHC5032 19.05

1.2 16V 80 12/98-10/00 FHC6009 25.40

10/00-10/01 FHC6009 25.40 ->09/2001
1.4 (182.AA) 10/95-10/01 FHC6009 25.40 ->10/1998

FIAT
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FIAT
BRAVO (I)

1.4 (182.AA) 10/95-10/01 FHC6001 25.40 BDX ->12/1998

1.4 (182.AG);1.6 16V (182.AB);1.6 16V (182.AH);1.8 GT (182.AC);1.9 TD
100 S (182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF)

10/95-10/01 FHC6001 25.40 BDX ->12/1998

1.9 JTD 105;2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD);2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) 10/95-10/01 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

BRAVO (II)
1.4 04/07- FHM1069 22.20

1.9 D Multijet 04/07- FHM1069 22.20

FHM1457 23.81 BOS 06/2007->06/2008
CINQUECENTO

0.7 (170AA);0.9 (170AB);0.9 i.e. (170AC);0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) 07/91-07/99 FHM655 19.05 BDX 02/1992->

0.7 i (170AD) 07/94-01/98 FHM655 19.05 BDX

1.1 Sporting (170AH) 10/94-01/98 FHM655 19.05 BDX 11/1994->
0.7 (170AA);0.7 i (170AD);0.9 (170AB);0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF);1.1
Sporting (170AH)

07/91-07/99 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

0.7 (170AA);0.9 (170AB);0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) 07/91-07/99 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 02/1992->
0.7 i (170AD) 07/94-01/98 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
0.9 i.e. (170AC) 07/91-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 02/1992->
1.1 Sporting (170AH) 10/94-01/98 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 11/1994->

COUPE
1.8 16V 03/96-08/00 FHM662 22.22 BDX 07/1996->

1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V Turbo 11/93-08/00 FHM666 22.22 BDX

2.0 16V;2.0 16V Turbo 11/93-08/96 FHM662 22.22 BDX 12/1993->06/1996
2.0 20V 08/96-04/98 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.8 16V;2.0 16V 11/93-08/00 FHC5001 19.05

2.0 16V 11/93-08/00 FHC5032 19.05

2.0 16V Turbo 11/93-08/96 FHC5014 19.05

2.0 20V Turbo 08/96-08/00 FHC6000 25.40

2.0 20V;2.0 20V Turbo 08/96-08/00 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

CROMA
1.8 16V 12/05- FHM1327 25.40 TRW - ABS

FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ABS
1.9 D Multijet 06/05- FHM1329 25.40 TRW

FHM1327 25.40 TRW - ESP
1.9 D Multijet;2.2 16V 06/05- FHM1327 25.40 TRW

FHM1327 25.40 TRW - elec drive dynamics regulation
2.4 D Multijet 06/05- FHM1327 25.40 TRW ->11/2006

FHM1329 25.40 TRW 12/2006->
1600 12/85-12/90 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 11/1990->
1900 Turbo D i.d. 11/92-12/96 FHM1060 22.22 BDX ->10/1996
1900 Turbo D i.d. (154.LL, 154.PL) 05/89-10/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 11/1990->05/1992
2000 16V 08/92-08/96 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 12/1992->
2000 CHT (154.AC);2000 CHT;2000 i.e. (154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo
(154.AM);2500 D;2500 TD (154.AE);2500 TDE;2500 V6

12/85-08/96 FHM1060 22.22 BDX

2000 i.e. (154.AD) 03/87-09/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX ->05/1992
2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM);2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM);2500 TD
(154.LL, 154.PL)

06/87-08/96 FHM1039 25.40

2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM);2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL) 10/87-08/96 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 11/1990->
2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM) 06/87-08/96 FHM1060 22.22 BDX + ABS, 11/1990->
1.8 16V;1.9 D Multijet;2.2 16V;2.4 D Multijet 06/05- FHC5175 15.87

2000 i.e. (154.AD);2000 i.e. (154.AM);2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM);2000
i.e. Turbo (154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM);2500 TD
(154.AE);2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL);2500 V6

12/85-08/96 FHC5004 19.05

1.8 16V 12/05- FHC6179 31.00

FI
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CROMA

2000 i.e. (154.AD);2000 i.e. (154.AM);2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM);2000
i.e. Turbo (154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM);2500 TD
(154.AE);2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL);2500 V6

12/85-08/96 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

DOBLO
1.2 (223AXA1A);1.6 16V (223AXD1A);1.6 Natural Power;1.9 D
(223AXB1A);1.9 JTD

03/01- FHM1106 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->09/2005

1.2 (223AXA1A);1.6 16V (223AXD1A);1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 JTD
(223AXE1A)

03/01- FHM1284 22.00 - ABS

1.2 (223AXA1A);1.6;1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 JTD (223AXE1A);1.9 JTD 03/01- FHM1493 22.20 TRW

1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD;1.4;1.9 D Multijet 05/05- FHM1493 22.20 TRW

1.6 09/02- FHM1284 22.00 - ABS, ->12/2004
FHM1106 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->12/2004

1.6 16V (223AXD1A) 10/01- FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS, ->09/2005
1.6 Natural Power 09/02- FHM1493 22.20 TRW ->12/2010
1.6 Natural Power;1.9 JTD 09/02- FHM1284 22.00 - ABS, ->09/2005
1.9 JTD (223AXE1A) 10/01- FHM1106 22.00 ATE

1.2 (223AXA1A);1.6 16V (223AXD1A);1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 JTD
(223AXE1A)

03/01- FHW4030 | FHW4030 20.64 ATE Cast Iron, ->12/2001

1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.9 D Multijet 10/05- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
1.6 09/02- FHW4030 | FHW4030 20.64 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 Natural Power;1.9 JTD 09/02- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4030 | FHW4030 20.64 ATE Cast Iron
1.3 D Multijet;1.6 16V (223AXD1A);1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 JTD (223AXE1A) 03/01- FHC5129 15.87

1.3 JTD;1.6 Natural Power 09/02- FHC5129 15.87 VALEO

1.6 09/02- FHC5129 15.87 VALEO ->12/2004
1.3 D Multijet;1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD (223AXE1A);1.9 JTD 03/01- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.4;1.6 16V (223AXD1A) 10/01- FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.6 Natural Power 09/02- FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

DUNA
1.7 DS 01/87-12/91 FHM657 20.64 ATE 10/1987->

1.7 DS;60 1.1;70 1.3 01/87-12/91 FHM1384 20.64 BOS

FHM1384 20.64 BOS ->12/1990
FHM657 20.64 ATE 03/1987->

1.7 DS;60 1.1;70 1.3 01/87-12/91 FHR7108

ELBA
1.3;1.7 D 04/86-12/96 FHM657 20.64 ATE 01/1991->

1.5 01/92-12/96 FHM657 20.64 ATE

1.3;1.5 04/86-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

FIORINO (146)
1.3 01/88-12/94 FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS, 11/1992->

FHM657 20.64 ATE 09/1988->08/1993
1.4;1.6 01/94-05/01 FHM660 22.22 BDX

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->03/2001
1.5 iE 01/88-10/92 FHM657 20.64 ATE

1.7 D 05/88-10/99 FHM1384 20.64 BOS

FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1993->
FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS, 11/1992->
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1993->
FHM657 20.64 ATE ->06/1993

10/93-10/99 FHM660 22.22 BDX

FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.7 TD 01/97-05/01 FHM660 22.22 BDX

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->03/2001
1.3 01/88-12/94 FHR7108 09/1988->08/1993

FIAT
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FIORINO (146)

1.5 iE 01/88-10/92 FHR7108 FIA

1.4;1.6;1.7 D;1.7 TD 10/93-05/01 FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.7 D 05/88-10/99 FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1993->
FIORINO (147)

1.1 09/87-12/88 FHM657 20.64 ATE 09/1988->

1.1 09/87-12/88 FHR7108 09/1988->

IDEA
1.2 16V;1.3 JTD;1.4 16V;1.9 JTD 01/04- FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->11/2006

1.2 16V;1.9 JTD 01/04- FHM1064 23.81 ->11/2006
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/05- FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, 11/2005->11/2006

FHM1064 23.81 11/2005->11/2006
1.3 JTD;1.4 16V 01/04- FHM1064 23.81

1.4 12/03- FHM1457 23.81 BOS + ABS, 12/2006->
FHM1064 23.81 for ESP, ->12/2006

1.4 LPG 03/09- FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.6 D Multijet 05/08- FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, 07/2008->
1.2 16V 01/04- FHW4451 | FHW4451 22.00 Aluminium

1.3 D Multijet 10/05- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
05/08- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 06/2008->07/2012

1.3 JTD 01/04- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
FHW4280 | FHW4280 22.20 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.4 16V 01/04- FHW4451 | FHW4451 22.00 Aluminium
FHW4280 | FHW4280 22.20 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.4 LPG 03/09- FHW4451 | FHW4451 22.00 Aluminium, ->07/2012
1.6 D Multijet 05/08- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 07/2008->
1.9 JTD 01/04- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW4074 | FHW4074 20.64 APL Cast Iron, ->06/2005
1.2 16V;1.3 JTD;1.4 16V 01/04- FHC5093 15.87

1.9 JTD 01/04- FHC5126 15.87

1.3 D Multijet 10/05- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

LINEA
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 06/07- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

1.3 D Multijet 06/07- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

MAREA
1.2 16V 10/98-05/02 FHM666 22.22 BDX 03/1999->

FHM1132 22.20 04/1999->
1.2 16V;1.4 80 12V;1.6 100 16V;1.6 100 16V Bipower;1.8 115 16V;1.9 JTD
105;1.9 JTD 110;1.9 TD 100;1.9 TD 75

09/96-05/02 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.4 80 12V;1.6 100 16V Bipower;1.8 115 16V;1.9 JTD 105;1.9 JTD 110;1.9
TD 100;1.9 TD 75

09/96-05/02 FHM1132 22.20

1.4 80 12V;1.9 TD 100 09/96-05/02 FHM666 22.22 BDX 10/1996->03/1998
1.6 100 16V;1.8 115 16V;1.9 TD 75 09/96-05/02 FHM666 22.22 BDX 10/1996->
1.6 SX 03/99-08/02 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.9 JTD 110 09/96-05/02 FHM666 22.22 BDX

2.0 150 20V 09/96-04/99 FHM1080 23.81 + ABS, 10/1996->02/1999
FHM666 22.22 BDX 10/1996->03/1998

09/96-02/03 FHM666 22.22 BDX

2.0 150 20V;2.0 155 20V 09/96-02/03 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

04/99-02/03 FHM1080 23.81 + ABS
2.4 JTD 130 04/99-05/02 FHM1080 23.81 + ABS
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MAREA

2.4 JTD 130;2.4 TD 125 09/96-05/02 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

2.4 TD 125 09/96-04/99 FHM1080 23.81 10/1996->02/1999
1.2 16V 10/98-05/02 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.4 80 12V 09/96-05/02 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/1999
FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 04/1999->

1.6 100 16V Bipower 04/99-05/02 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

1.6 100 16V;1.8 115 16V;1.9 TD 100;1.9 TD 75 09/96-05/02 FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1997
FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
- ABS, Cast Iron,
04/1997->01/1999

FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/1999
FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 04/1999->

1.9 JTD 105 04/99-01/01 FHW225 | FHW225 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

04/99-05/02 FHW4019 | FHW4019 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 JTD 110;2.0 155 20V 04/99-02/03 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.9 JTD 110 01/01-05/02 FHC5013 19.05

2.0 150 20V;2.4 TD 125 09/96-04/99 FHC5001 19.05

2.0 155 20V;2.4 TD 125 09/96-01/01 FHC6000 25.40

09/96-02/03 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

2.4 JTD 130 04/99-05/02 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

MULTIPLA
1.6 03/01-08/05 FHM1493 22.20 TRW

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A);1.6 16V (186AGB1A);1.6 16V Bipower
(186AMB1A);1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A);1.6 16V Blupower
(186AMA1A);1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A);1.9 JTD 110;1.9 JTD 115

04/99-06/10 FHM667 20.64

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A);1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A) 04/99-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP, ->08/2000
1.6 16V (186AGB1A) 04/02-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW ->08/2005
1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A) 04/99-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW ->10/2000
1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A);1.9 JTD 110 03/01-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP
1.6 16V Blupower (186AMA1A) 04/99-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW ->02/2001
1.6;1.9 JTD (186AXE1A) 09/00-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP
1.9 JTD 115 07/02-06/10 FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP, 05/2004->
1.6 03/01-08/05 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
- ABS, Cast Iron

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A);1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A);1.6 16V Blupower
(186AMA1A);1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A)

04/99-06/10 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V (186AGB1A);1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A);1.9 JTD (186AXE1A);1.9
JTD 110;1.9 JTD 115

09/00-06/10 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

PALIO
1.0 04/96- FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 04/1998->

1.0;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6 04/96- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.2 07/97-08/02 FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS

FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, 04/1998->
FHM1268 22.22 ATE 04/1998->

06/98- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->11/2000
FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS, 12/2000->
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 08/2000->

06/99-10/00 FHM665 22.22 ATE

FIAT
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PALIO

1.2 06/99-10/00 FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS

06/99- FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.2 (178DX.G1A) 04/96-02/01 FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, 04/1998->11/2000

FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, 12/2000->
1.2 (178DX.G1A);1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) 04/96-03/01 FHM1084 20.64 ATE - ABS, 10/1997->

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1997->
1.2 (178DYA1A) 06/98- FHM1084 20.64 ATE - ABS

02/01- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->12/2006

1.2 (178DYA1A);1.2 02/01- FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->07/2003
FHM1344 22.20 BOS - ABS, 08/2003->

1.4 CAT;1.6 04/96- FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.5 02/02- FHM1065 20.64 BOS

FHM1268 22.22 ATE

1.6 16V (178DX.D1A);1.6 16V 04/96- FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1997->

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1997->
1.6 16V (178DYC1A06) 02/01- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.6 16V (178DYC1A06);1.9 JTD 02/01- FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->07/2003

FHM1344 22.20 BOS - ABS, 08/2003->
FHM1065 20.64 BOS + ABS

1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) 04/96-03/01 FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS

1.9 D (178DYD1A07) 03/01- FHM1344 22.20 BOS

FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->12/2001
FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->12/2001

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->12/2006
1.9 JTD 09/01- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.0 04/96- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE 01/2001->

1.2 (178DX.G1A) 04/96-02/01 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1997->

FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE 10/1997->
FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.2 (178DYA1A);1.2 06/98- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE ->09/2001
1.2;1.5 07/97- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE

1.4 04/96- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->, ->09/2001
1.4 CAT 04/96- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->, ->09/2001
1.4;1.6 16V (178DYC1A06);1.9 D (178DYD1A07) 07/97- FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.6 07/97-10/03 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

1.6 16V 04/96- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->,
03/1998->12/2000

1.6 16V (178DX.D1A) 04/96-02/01 FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE

FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1997->

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V (178DYC1A06);1.9 D (178DYD1A07) 02/01- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE

1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) 04/96-03/01 FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE

FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1997->

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

PANDA
1.1 09/03- FHM1111 20.6 BOS

FHM1112 20.6 BOS

FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS
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PANDA

1.2 09/03- FHM1112 20.6 BOS

1.2 4x4 10/04- FHM1466 20.64

FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS, Ch. No.:->0977606

11/09- FHM1466 20.64 10/2010->
1.2 LPG 04/09- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS; - ESP
1.2 Natural Power;1.3 D Multijet 06/06- FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS; - ESP

FHM1111 20.6 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:->0977606
1.2 Natural Power;1.3 D Multijet 4x4 09/03- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS
1.2;1.3 D Multijet 09/03- FHM1111 20.6 BOS

1.3 D Multijet 09/03- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->12/2009
1.3 D Multijet 4x4 10/04- FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS, 04/2006->

FHM1111 20.6 BOS 04/2006->
1.4 10/06- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS, 01/2009->09/2010

FHM1038 22.20 - elec drive dynamics regulation,
11/2006->

FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, 11/2006->12/2009
1.4 Natural Power 01/10- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS; - ESP, 09/2010->

09/10- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS
750 (141AA);1000 i.e. CAT 01/86-08/98 FHM536 19.05 BDX 04/1991->
750 (141AA);750 (141AI);750 (141AM) CAT;1000 i.e. CAT;1100 01/86-10/03 FHM1029 19.05 BDX

750 (141AA);750 (141AM) CAT;1000 i.e. CAT 01/86-10/03 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

750 (141AI) 01/86-01/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 05/1986->
01/86-10/03 FHM536 19.05 BDX

1000 01/85-12/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

FHM536 19.05 BDX 01/1986->
01/86-04/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 09/1987->04/1991

FHM536 19.05 BDX 10/1987->
1000 4x4 01/86-12/94 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

05/86-12/94 FHM1029 19.05 BDX

1100 05/91-12/99 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->03/1995
FHM536 19.05 BDX 03/1992->

02/95-09/03 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->08/2000
1100 4x4 02/95-07/04 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

1100 4x4;1100 Trekking 4x4 10/91-07/04 FHM536 19.05 BDX

1100 Trekking 4x4 10/91-07/04 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->03/1995
FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->12/2002

1300 D 04/86-12/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->04/1991
1.1;1.2;1.3 D Multijet 09/03- FHW4073 | FHW4073 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
- ABS, Cast Iron

FHW4158 | FHW4158 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 4x4 11/09- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 04/2010->
1.2 Natural Power 01/07-11/09 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

750 (141AA);1000 4x4;1000 i.e. CAT;1100;1100 4x4 01/86-07/04 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
750 (141AA);1000 i.e. CAT 01/86-08/98 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 01/1993->

750 (141AI) 01/86-01/95 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

750 (141AM) CAT;1100 Trekking 4x4 10/91-07/04 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
900 04/92-12/96 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, 01/1993->

1000 01/86-04/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1987->
1100 05/91-12/99 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 03/1992->
1300 D 04/86-12/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->04/1991

FIAT
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PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO

1.3 D Multijet 07/08- FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP, 11/2009->

FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, 11/2009->
1.4 16V 10/05- FHM1493 22.20 TRW

FHM1471 22.20 + ESP; - ASR
1.2;1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 16V 10/05- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 16V;1.4 LPG;1.4 Natural Power 06/06- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, ->01/2011
1.3 D Multijet 10/05- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

FHC6182 34.00

PUNTO
1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...) 09/99- FHM1053 22.00

FHM1037 20.64 - ABS, 07/2003->11/2005
FHM1049 20.64 + ABS, ->06/2003
FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS, ->06/2003

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...);1.2 60
(188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250)

09/99- FHM1065 20.64 BOS 10/1999->06/2003

FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:0209587->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:0697748->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:2157165->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:2653020->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:4424966->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:5119345->

1.2 16V;85 16V 1.2 04/97-06/00 FHM658 20.64 06/1997->
1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250) 09/99- FHM1037 20.64

FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS; - ESP
FHM1049 20.64 ->06/2003

1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250);1.2 Natural Power 09/99- FHM1053 22.00 + ABS
FHM1049 20.64 + ABS

1.2 Bifuel 08/07- FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP, ->12/2010
1.2 Natural Power 09/03- FHM1037 20.64 - ABS, ->11/2005

FHM1065 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS

1.3 JTD 16V 06/03- FHM1065 20.64 BOS - ABS, 07/2003->
FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, 07/2003->12/2010

1.3 JTD 16V;1.9 JTD 10/01- FHM1053 22.00 - ABS, 07/2003->11/2005
FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP
FHM1053 22.00 + ABS, 07/2003->11/2005

1.4 09/03- FHM1053 22.00 - ABS, ->11/2005
FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP, ->12/2010
FHM1053 22.00 + ABS, ->11/2005
FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, ->11/2005
FHM1065 20.64 BOS for ASR; not for ESP

1.4 GT Turbo 01/94-09/96 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

09/96-09/99 FHM1132 22.20 ->05/1997
FHM662 22.22 BDX ->05/1997
FHM658 20.64 06/1997->

1.6 01/94-04/97 FHM658 20.64 03/1994->
1.7 D 04/94-09/97 FHM658 20.64 01/1995->05/1997
1.7 TD;60 1.2;75 1.2;90 1.6 10/93-06/00 FHM658 20.64

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) 09/99- FHM1493 22.20 TRW

FHM1053 22.00 + ABS
FHM1065 20.64 BOS 10/1999->06/2003

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718);1.9 JTD 09/99- FHM1471 22.20 07/2003->11/2005
1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337,
.357)

09/99- FHM1053 22.00 + ABS
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FIAT
PUNTO

1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337,
.357)

09/99- FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS

FHM1065 20.64 BOS 10/1999->06/2003
1.9 JTD 10/01- FHM1471 22.20 + ABS; + ESP, 07/2002->

FHM1065 20.64 BOS ->06/2003
06/03- FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS; - ESP

55 1.1 09/93-09/99 FHM658 20.64 11/1993->
1.2 16V;1.4 GT Turbo 09/96-09/99 FHR7101 BDX - ABS, 06/1997->

1.4 GT Turbo 09/96-09/99 FHR7103 BDX - ABS, 06/1997->
1.7 D 04/94-09/97 FHR7103 BDX

55 1.1;60 1.2;75 1.2;85 16V 1.2;90 1.6 09/93-06/00 FHR7101 BDX

60 1.2 09/93-06/00 FHR7103 BDX

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...);1.2 60
(188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250)

09/99- FHW304 | FHW304 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Aluminium

FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

+ ABS, Aluminium,
10/1999->06/2003

1.2 16V;60 1.2;85 16V 1.2;90 1.6 01/94-06/00 FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 16V;85 16V 1.2 04/97-06/00 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 06/1997->

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1997->
1.2 Natural Power 09/03- FHW304 | FHW304 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.3 JTD 16V 06/03- FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 07/2003->

1.4 09/03- FHW4065 | FHW4065 20.64 Aluminium
FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

1.6 01/94-04/97 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, 03/1994->

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1994->
1.7 D 04/94-09/97 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 01/1995->05/1997

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1995->05/1997
1.7 TD;75 1.2 10/93-09/99 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) 09/99- FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337,
.357)

09/99- FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 10/1999->06/2003

1.9 JTD 10/01- FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, ->06/2003

06/03- FHW4065 | FHW4065 20.64 Aluminium
FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

55 1.1 09/93-09/99 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, 11/1993->

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 11/1993->
60 1.2 01/94-06/00 FHW4158 | FHW4158 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
60 1.2;90 1.6 01/94-06/00 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...);1.2 60
(188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250);1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718);1.9
DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337, .357)

09/99- FHC5038 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

FHC5045 15.87 VALEO

1.2 Natural Power;1.4 09/03- FHC5039 15.87

1.9 JTD 10/01- FHC5038 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

FHC5045 15.87 VALEO

06/03- FHC5039 15.87

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...);1.2 60
(188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250)

09/99- FHC6031 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.2 16V;85 16V 1.2 04/97-06/00 FHC6009 25.40 05/1997->08/1999
1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250) 09/99- FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.2 Natural Power 09/03- FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.3 JTD 16V 06/03- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

FIAT
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PUNTO

1.4 GT Turbo;1.7 D;1.7 TD 01/94-09/99 FHC6059 20.64

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718);1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9
JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337, .357)

09/99- FHC6031 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718);1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9
JTD;1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337, .357)

09/99- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

55 1.1;60 1.2;75 1.2 09/93-06/00 FHC6009 25.40 ->08/1999
60 1.2 01/94-09/99 FHC6009 25.40 ->05/1994

03/94-09/99 FHC6009 25.40 06/1994->08/1999
04/94-06/00 FHC6009 25.40 ->04/1997

90 1.6 01/94-04/97 FHC6009 25.40

PUNTO EVO
1.2 10/09-02/12 FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 09/2010->

1.2;1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 Natural Power 10/09-02/12 FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/08-02/12 FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 10/2009->
1.3 D Multijet 10/09-02/12 FHC6182 34.00

QUBO
1.3 D Multijet 07/10- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 09/2010->

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 Natural Power 02/08- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
REGATA

75 i.e. 1.5 07/85-07/89 FHM1124 19.05 BDX

85 1.5 05/85-12/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 12/1985->
100 i.e. 1.6 01/87-12/90 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->06/1989
75 i.e. 1.5 07/85-07/89 FHR7112 FIA ->08/1986

90 i.e. 1.6 01/87-07/89 FHR7112 FIA

100 i.e. 1.6 01/87-12/90 FHR7112 FIA ->06/1989
85 1.5;90 i.e. 1.6 05/85-07/89 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

100 i.e. 1.6 01/87-12/90 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->06/1989
RITMO (I)

75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-05/87 FHM1438 19.05

FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1986->
FHM1124 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4576142

90 i.e. 1.6 09/85-12/87 FHM1124 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4576142
FHM1000 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:4576143->, 10/1986->

75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-05/87 FHR7102 BDX

FHR7112 FIA

90 i.e. 1.6 09/85-12/87 FHR7112 10/1986->
75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-05/87 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Ch. No.:4502566/4847649->, Cast
Iron

90 i.e. 1.6 09/85-12/87 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1986->
RITMO (II)

1.6 05/85-08/88 FHM596 22.22 ATE

60 Diesel 1.7;90 1.6 i.e. 05/85-12/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1986->09/1987
FHM1124 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4576142

75 1.5 09/85-12/88 FHM1124 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4756142
80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 12/85-12/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 06/1986->
85 1.5 08/85-05/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1986->
75 1.5 09/85-12/88 FHR7112 ->08/1988

1.6 05/85-08/88 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

60 Diesel 1.7 05/85-12/87 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/1987
75 1.5 09/85-12/88 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/1987
75 1.5 CAT 09/85-12/88 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1987
80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 12/85-12/87 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron
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RITMO (II)

80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 12/85-12/87 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1986->

90 1.6 i.e. 12/85-12/87 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/1987
RITMO Bertone

50  1.3 10/85-12/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:4576143->

100 1.6 10/85-12/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1986->09/1987
FHM1124 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->4576142

50  1.3 10/85-12/87 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Ch. No.:4502566/4847649->, Cast
Iron

FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Ch. No.:4847649->, Cast Iron

100 1.6 10/85-12/87 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/1987

SCUDO
1.6 02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS

1.9 D 02/96-04/98 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS

02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS

1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1285 23.81 BOS - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->05/1999

1.9 TD Eco 02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1285 23.81 BOS - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->05/1999

2.0 16V 06/00-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1285 23.81 BOS - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS

2.0 JTD 12/99-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD Eco;2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 02/96-12/06 FHR7114 BDX

1.6 D Multijet 01/07- FHW4514 | FHW4514 22.00 TRW Aluminium

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD Eco;2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 02/96-12/06 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1999->05/2004
2.0 JTD 12/99-12/06 FHC5172 19.05

2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FHC5172 19.05 12/1999->
SEDICI

1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4;1.9 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet 4x4 06/06- FHW4512 | FHW4512 19.05 BOS Aluminium

SEICENTO
0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A) 01/98-01/10 FHM655 19.05 BDX 04/1998->

Elektra (187AEA1A, 187BEA1A) 01/99-01/10 FHM655 19.05 BDX ->12/2003
Elettrica 06/98-02/00 FHM655 19.05 BDX 10/1998->

03/00-10/02 FHM655 19.05 BDX

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A) 01/98-01/10 FHR7103 BDX - ABS

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A);Elektra (187AEA1A,
187BEA1A)

01/98-01/10 FHR7101 BDX - ABS

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A) 01/98-01/10 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FIAT
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SEICENTO

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A) 01/98-01/10 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 04/1998->

Elektra (187AEA1A, 187BEA1A);Elettrica 06/98-01/10 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
SIENA

1.0 09/98- FHM1084 20.64 ATE

1.2 09/98- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS

09/01- FHM1268 22.22 ATE

FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->07/2003
FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->07/2003

FHM1344 22.20 BOS - ABS, 08/2003->
1.3 JTD 09/03- FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.4 CAT;1.6 16V 04/96- FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 08/2000->
1.6 11/00- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->07/2003
FHM1344 22.20 BOS - ABS, 08/2003->
FHM1065 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.0;1.3 JTD;1.7 TD 09/98- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE

1.2 09/98- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE 02/2006->
09/01- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->

1.2;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6 16V 04/96- FHW4185 | FHW4185 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.4 04/96- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->,

03/2000->06/2001
1.4 CAT 04/96- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->,

05/1998->06/2001
1.6 11/00- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->, ->12/2001
1.6 16V 09/98- FHW4626 | FHW4626 19.00 ATE Ch. No.:6230893->, ->12/2001

STILO
1.2 16V (192_XA1B);1.6 16V (192_XB1A);1.9 JTD (192_XE1A);1.9 JTD
(192_XF1A)

10/01-11/06 FHM1070 22.20 ->12/2003

FHM1069 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398, ->12/2003
1.4 16V 01/04-08/08 FHM1070 22.20

FHM1070 22.20 ->03/2008
03/05-11/06 FHM1069 22.20 + ABS

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B) 01/04-08/08 FHM1069 22.20

1.6 16V 01/03-08/08 FHM1069 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398
FHM1070 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398

05/05-11/06 FHM1069 22.20 Ch. No.:->VET500747
1.8 16V 01/03-08/08 FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:367398->500747,

->12/2007
FHM1064 23.81 + ESP, Ch. No.:->367398
FHM1070 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398

1.8 16V (192_XC1A) 10/01-11/06 FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:367398->,
->12/2003

FHM1064 23.81 + ESP, Ch. No.:->367398,
->12/2003

FHM1070 22.20 ->12/2003
FHM1069 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398, ->12/2003

1.8 16V;1.9 JTD 01/03-08/08 FHM1069 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398
FHM1457 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:500748->, ->12/2007

1.9 D 09/04-08/08 FHM1069 22.20 ->06/2007
FHM1070 22.20 07/2007->

1.9 D Multijet 09/05-11/06 FHM1069 22.20

FHM1064 23.81 for ESP
09/05-08/08 FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->11/2006

FHM1064 23.81 + ESP, ->11/2006
FHM1069 22.20 ->06/2007
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STILO

1.9 D Multijet 09/05-08/08 FHM1070 22.20 07/2007->

FHM1457 23.81 BOS 12/2006->12/2007
FHM1069 22.20 not for ESP, Ch. No.:VET0367398->

1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD 09/03-08/08 FHM1457 23.81 BOS + ABS
1.9 JTD 09/03-11/06 FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP

09/03-08/08 FHM1064 23.81 + ESP
01/04-11/06 FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->500747

FHM1457 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:500748->
01/04-08/08 FHM1064 23.81

FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->500747,
->12/2007

2.4 20V (192_XD1A) 10/01-11/06 FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1070 22.20 Ch. No.:->367398, ->12/2003
FHM1064 23.81 Ch. No.:->367398, ->12/2003

1.2 16V (192_XA1B);1.4 16V;1.6 16V (192_XB1A);1.9 D;1.9 JTD
(192_XE1A);1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B)

10/01-08/08 FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD 01/03-08/08 FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.9 JTD 01/03-08/08 FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.9 JTD (192_XF1A) 02/02-11/06 FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

STRADA
1.2 06/99- FHM1344 22.20 BOS - ABS

1.2;1.7 TD 06/99- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, 02/2000->05/2001

1.2;1.7 TD;1.9 D;1.9 JTD 06/99- FHM1344 22.20 BOS

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.2;1.9 JTD 04/03- FHM660 22.22 BOS

1.3 D Multijet 05/06- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.9 D 12/00- FHM660 22.22 BDX

1.9 D;1.9 JTD 12/00- FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.2;1.3 D Multijet;1.7 TD;1.9 D;1.9 JTD 06/99- FHW4403 | FHW4403 19.05 Cast Iron

1.3 D Multijet 05/06- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

TEMPRA
1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.8 i.e.
(159.AN);1.9 D (159.AG);2.0 i.e. (159.AP);2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP)

01/91-08/96 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.9 D
(159.AG);1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU);1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU,
159.AI, 159.BI);2.0 i.e. (159.AP)

03/90-08/96 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1993
1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) 03/92-08/96 FHM1039 25.40

FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1993
FHM662 22.22 BDX 03/1993->12/1994

10/92-08/96 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) 03/90-04/93 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS
06/90-07/92 FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS
10/90-08/96 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1993
1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) 06/94-08/96 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.6;1.8 4x4 03/90-06/93 FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS

04/90-06/93 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS
1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8 i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e. (159.BY) 09/93-08/96 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.9 D (159.AG) 07/91-08/96 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->06/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->06/1993

FIAT
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1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU);1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI,
159.BI);2.0 i.e. (159.AP)

05/90-08/96 FHM662 22.22 BDX 03/1993->

1.9 TD (159.AQ) 03/92-08/96 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1993

07/92-08/96 FHM1039 25.40

2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) 03/92-03/95 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 07/1992->06/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 07/1992->06/1993

1.4 i.e. (159.AC) 03/91-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993

FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) 03/92-08/96 FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6 i.e. (159.AE) 10/90-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993

FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->
FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->

1.6 03/90-04/93 FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
12/90-04/93 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) 06/90-07/92 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) 06/94-08/96 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) 06/92-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->
FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->12/1994

10/92-08/96 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->
1.8 4x4 07/92-06/93 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/90-08/96 FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->09/1993

03/92-08/96 FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->
1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI) 03/90-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993

FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1993->
05/90-08/96 FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) 09/93-08/96 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) 09/93-08/96 FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 i.e. (159.BY) 10/94-08/96 FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1995->
1.9 D (159.AG) 07/91-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993

FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->
FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->

1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU) 07/91-02/95 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->

1.9 TD (159.AQ) 03/92-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
07/92-08/96 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1995

FHW227 | FHW227 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->

1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI) 05/90-08/96 FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 10/90-08/96 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6;1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.9 D
(159.AG);1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU);1.9 TD (159.AQ)

03/90-08/96 FHC5032 19.05

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/90-08/96 FHC5032 19.05

FHC5113 19.05

2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 10/90-08/96 FHC5113 19.05

FI
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2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) 03/92-03/95 FHC5001 19.05

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);2.0 i.e.
(159.AP)

10/90-08/96 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/92-12/93 FHC6001 25.40 BDX ->12/1992
TIPO

1.1 (160.AA);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.6 i.e. 01/88-01/93 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.4 (160.AC) 07/87-12/89 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 01/1988->

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 01/1988->
1.4 i.e. 05/89-04/95 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993
1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6 (160.AE);1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC,
160.EB);1.7 D (160.AG);1.8 i.e.;1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ,
160.EI, 160.AR);2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ);2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF)

01/88-08/95 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.7 D
(160.AG);1.8 i.e.;1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI,
160.AR);2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF)

01/88-10/95 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.7 D
(160.AG);1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR);2.0 i.e.
16V Sport (160.EF)

01/88-10/95 FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1993

1.6 (160.AE) 01/88-10/91 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.6 SX DGT;2.0 05/89-10/95 FHM1077 20.64 BDX

1.8 i.e. 10/90-06/93 FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->10/1992
1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.9 TD (160.AW);2.0 16V (160.AV) 10/90-04/95 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->04/1993

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1993
1.8 i.e.16V Sport 11/89-06/92 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 03/1990->

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 03/1990->
1.8 i.e;1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM) 03/93-10/95 FHM662 22.22 BDX

2.0 i.e. (160.AJ) 06/90-03/92 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->

2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ) 03/90-04/95 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 09/1990->04/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->04/1993

1.1 (160.AA) 01/88-10/91 FHW008 | FHW008 15.00 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

1.4 (160.AC) 07/87-12/89 FHW008 | FHW008 15.00 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1988->
FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1988->

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA) 05/89-04/95 FHW008 | FHW008 15.00 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->

1.6 (160.AE) 01/88-10/91 FHW008 | FHW008 15.00 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 i.e. 02/88-05/91 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB) 10/92-04/95 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1993->12/1994
1.6 i.e. (160.AF) 07/90-01/93 FHW008 | FHW008 15.00 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.7 D (160.AG) 01/88-10/95 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,

05/1993->09/1995
1.7 D (160.AG);1.9 D 01/88-10/95 FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
1.8 i.e 03/93-04/95 FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->
1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.9 TD (160.AW) 10/90-06/93 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993
1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM) 04/93-10/95 FHW303 | FHW303 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 i.e.;1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR) 09/90-04/95 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1993

FHW301 | FHW301 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 i.e.16V Sport 11/89-06/92 FHW023 | FHW023 17.46 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 03/1990->
1.9 D 07/91-08/95 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1993->

FIAT
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1.1 (160.AA);1.4 (160.AC);1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6
(160.AE);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.6 i.e.

07/87-04/95 FHC5113 19.05

1.7 D (160.AG) 01/88-10/94 FHC5113 19.05

01/88-10/95 FHC5032 19.05 01/1993->
1.8 i.e. (160.ED) 04/93-04/95 FHC5032 19.05

1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR) 09/90-04/95 FHC5032 19.05 01/1993->
2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF) 03/93-04/95 FHC5001 19.05

FHC5032 19.05

1.1 (160.AA);1.4 (160.AC);1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6
(160.AE);1.6 i.e.;1.7 D (160.AG)

07/87-04/95 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

ULYSSE
1.8 (220.BB5) 05/97-08/02 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->08/2000
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/1999->07/2002

1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 FHM1285 23.81 BOS - ABS
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS

1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS

2.0 16V 05/98-09/00 FHM663 23.81 BDX

FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->04/1999
2.0 JTD 10/99-08/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS ->07/2002
2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-08/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, Ch. No.:8212->, 11/2000->
2.1 TD 03/96-10/99 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, 06/1996->
FHM1286 23.81 BOS 05/1999->

1.8 (220.BB5) 05/97-08/02 FHR7114 BDX ->07/2002

1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V;2.0 JTD;2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 FHR7115 ->07/2002
2.0 16V;2.1 TD 03/96-09/00 FHR7115 - ABS
1.8 (220.BB5);1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V 06/94-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 10/99-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/2002
2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 11/2000->
2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/2000
2.1 TD 03/96-10/99 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1996->
2.0 08/02-06/11 FHC5172 19.05 Ch. No.:->10570

2.0 16V 05/98-09/00 FHC5172 19.05 06/1999->
2.0 16V;2.0 JTD;2.2 JTD 10/99-08/06 FHC5172 19.05

2.0 D Multijet;2.0 JTD 08/02-06/11 FHC5172 19.05 Ch. No.:->10710
2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-08/02 FHC5172 19.05 09/2000->
2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 JTD;2.2 JTD 09/00-06/11 FHC6174 19.05 FTE

UNO
1.0 iE 05/98-08/00 FHM1036 20.64 BOS ->03/1999

1.0 iE;50 1.1;50 i.e. 1.1;60 1.1 04/89-08/00 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

1.0;50 1.1;50 i.e. 1.1;60 1.1 04/89-12/93 FHM1036 20.64 BOS

1.3 Turbo i.e. 01/87-12/87 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 06/1987->
FHM1060 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->7000657, 06/1987->

1.4 01/89-12/91 FHM1060 22.22 BDX - ABS
07/91-07/96 FHM1036 20.64 BOS

FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->06/1995
1.4 Turbo i.e. 09/89-09/93 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1992->
1.6 12/89-12/93 FHM1077 20.64 BDX ->09/1992
1.6 R 12/92-12/95 FHM662 22.22 BDX ->09/1994
1.7 D 11/94-08/00 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

FHM1060 22.22 BDX
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1.9 D 09/89-03/94 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 10/1989->

45 1.0 (146A.ED) 06/86-12/93 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

FHM1036 20.64 BOS

FHM657 20.64 ATE ->12/1988
50 1.1;75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-12/93 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 10/1989->
55 1.0 11/93-08/00 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->06/1995
60 1.1 (146A.EG) 05/85-08/89 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1986->

FHM536 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:1570529/2125561->,
->12/1985

60 Diesel 1.7 07/86-08/89 FHM657 20.64 ATE 10/1987->
07/86-12/93 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

09/89-12/93 FHM1060 22.22 BDX

70 1.3 05/85-08/89 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1986->
FHM536 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:1570529/2125561->,

->12/1985
70 i.e. 1.4 09/89-12/93 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 10/1989->

FHM1036 20.64 BDX 10/1989->
09/89-07/96 FHM1060 22.22 BDX

70 S 1.4 09/89-10/92 FHM1077 20.64 BDX

FHM1000 20.64 BDX 10/1989->
FHM1036 20.64 BDX 10/1989->

70 TD 1.4 10/86-10/90 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->09/1989
75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-12/93 FHM1036 20.64 BDX 10/1989->
1.4 Turbo i.e.;55 1.0 12/89-08/00 FHR7108 ->06/1995

1.9 D;45 1.0 (146A.ED);60 1.1;70 i.e. 1.4;70 S 1.4;70 TD 1.4 06/86-03/94 FHR7108 10/1989->
1.3 Turbo i.e. 01/87-12/87 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1987->

1.3 Turbo i.e.;50 1.1;75 i.e. 1.5 04/85-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
1.6 12/89-12/93 FHW008 | FHW008 15.00 BDX Cast Iron, ->09/1992
1.6 R 12/92-12/95 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->09/1994
1.9 D 09/89-03/94 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

45 1.0 (146A.ED);50 i.e. 1.1;60 1.1 (146A.EG);60 Diesel 1.7;70 1.3 05/85-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
45 1.0 (146A.ED);50 i.e. 1.1;60 Diesel 1.7 06/86-12/93 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 01/1993->

55 1.0 11/93-08/00 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->06/1995
70 i.e. 1.4 09/89-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1989->
70 TD 1.4 10/86-10/90 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1989->
1.3 Turbo i.e. 09/89-03/91 FHC6059 20.64

1.4 Turbo i.e. 09/89-12/96 FHC6059 20.64

FHC6001 25.40 BDX

DOBLO
1.2 (223ZXA1A) 03/01- FHM1493 22.20 TRW ->01/2004

1.2 (223ZXA1A);1.3 JTD 16V;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.6 Natural Power;1.9 D
(223ZXB1A);1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A)

03/01- FHM1106 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->09/2005

1.2 (223ZXA1A);1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.9 D (223ZXB1A);1.9 JTD
(223ZXE1A)

03/01- FHM1284 22.00 - ABS

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/05- FHM1493 22.20 TRW

1.3 JTD 16V Multijet;1.9 JTD Multijet 08/06- FHM1493 22.20 TRW 08/2007->12/2010
1.3 JTD 16V;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.6 Natural Power;1.9 D (223ZXB1A);1.9
JTD (223ZXE1A)

03/01- FHM1493 22.20 TRW

1.3 JTD 16V;1.6 Natural Power;1.9 JTD 09/02- FHM1284 22.00 - ABS, ->09/2005
1.9 JTD 07/03- FHM1493 22.20 TRW 02/2004->
1.2 (223ZXA1A);1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.9 D (223ZXB1A);1.9 JTD
(223ZXE1A)

03/01- FHW4030 | FHW4030 20.64 ATE Cast Iron, ->12/2001

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/05- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
1.3 JTD 16V 05/04-12/06 FHW4030 | FHW4030 20.64 ATE Cast Iron
1.3 JTD 16V Multijet;1.9 JTD Multijet 08/06- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, ->12/2010
1.6 D Multijet 02/11- FHW4451 | FHW4451 22.00 Aluminium

FIAT
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1.6 Natural Power;1.9 JTD 09/02- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4030 | FHW4030 20.64 ATE Cast Iron
1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD 16V;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A) 10/01- FHC5129 15.87

1.6 Natural Power 09/02- FHC5129 15.87 VALEO

1.9 D (223ZXB1A) 03/01- FHC5129 15.87

FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD 16V;1.9 D (223ZXB1A);1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A) 03/01- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.4;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) 10/01- FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.6 Natural Power 09/02- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

DUCATO (230)
1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->10/2001

04/98-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->07/2000
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

1.9 D Combinato 06/95-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS; not for ESP, ->08/1998

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->07/1997
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 08/1997->08/1998

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
1.9 D;2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1277 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

1.9 TD 04/98-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->09/2001
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->11/2001

1.9 TD CAT;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->10/2001

1.9 TD Combinato 08/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->04/1998
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->04/1998

1.9 TD Combinato;1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->10/2001

1.9 TD Combinato;1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato;2.0 Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->08/1998
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->08/1998

1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1277 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->10/2001

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

1.9 TD;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
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1.9 TD;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

2.0 06/94-12/95 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->

06/98-04/02 FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->11/2001
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->11/2001

2.0 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 11/94-11/01 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

2.0 JTD 10/01-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2002

2.0 Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->

2.0;2.5 D Combinato;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

2.0;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 D Combinato 08/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->04/1998
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->10/2001
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->04/1998
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->10/2001

2.5 D Combinato;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

2.5 TD 06/94-08/98 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->

2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 TDI 4x4 04/97-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

06/98-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->04/1998
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->04/1998

2.8 D 02/98-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->11/2001
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS; not for ESP, ->11/2001
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->11/2001

2.8 D;2.8 TDI 4x4 10/97-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

FIAT
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2.8 D;2.8 TDI;2.8 TDI 4x4 10/97-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

2.8 iDTD 4x4;2.8 TD 4x4 05/98-11/01 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.8 JTD 11/00-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->6194400,
01/2001->

2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 11/00-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:->6194400, 01/2001->

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 05/1998->10/2000
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 05/1998->09/2001

12/98-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
2.8 TDI 4x4 07/99-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->10/2000

FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->09/2001
1.9 D Combinato;1.9 TD Combinato;1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato;2.0
Panorama/Combinato

03/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT;2.0;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.5 TDI
Panorama/Combinato;2.8 D;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 TDI

03/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001

2.0 4x4;2.5 TD;2.8 iDTD 4x4;2.8 TD 4x4 06/94-11/01 FHR7107 BDX - ABS
2.5 D Combinato 08/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->08/1998
2.8 TDI 4x4 07/99-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->09/2001
1.9 D;1.9 D Combinato;1.9 TD CAT;1.9 TD Combinato;1.9 TD
Panorama/Combinato

03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

1.9 TD;2.8 TDI 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

04/98-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 JTD;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 JTD 04/97-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

2.0 Panorama/Combinato;2.5 D Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0;2.0 Panorama/Combinato;2.5 D Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.0;2.0 Panorama/Combinato;2.5 D;2.5 D Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 D 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TD 4x4 11/94-04/98 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.8 JTD 4x4 11/00-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

DUCATO (230L)
1.9 D 04/98-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->07/2000

1.9 D;1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->10/2001

04/98-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS

FI
AT
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DUCATO (230L)

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1277 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS
04/98-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS; not for ESP, ->11/2001

FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->11/2001
1.9 TD CAT 08/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1277 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->10/2001
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->10/2001
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

2.0 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
06/94-12/95 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->

2.0 4x4 11/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS

2.0 JTD 10/01-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2002

2.0;2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
2.5 TD 06/94-08/98 FHM670 25.40 BDX

FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1994->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->

2.5 TD 4x4 11/94-04/98 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1277 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1994
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

2.5 TDI 4x4 05/98-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1277 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->09/2001
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

FIAT
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DUCATO (230L)

2.5 TDI 4x4 05/98-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
2.8 D 05/98-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS; not for ESP, ->11/2001
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->11/2001

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
2.8 D 4x4 08/98-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->11/2001
2.8 D 4x4;2.8 TDI 4x4 10/97-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
08/98-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS; not for ESP, ->11/2001

2.8 JTD 11/00-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:->6194400, 01/2001->
2.8 JTD 4x4 11/00-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->03/2002

FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->10/2001
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->03/2002
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->6194400,

01/2001->
2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 11/00-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001
2.8 TD 4x4 05/98-09/01 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS

FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 05/1998->10/2000
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 05/1998->09/2001

2.8 TDI 4x4 06/99-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->09/2001
1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT;2.0;2.5 D;2.5 TDI;2.8 D 4x4;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8
TDI;2.8 TDI 4x4

03/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->10/2001

2.0;2.0 4x4;2.8 TD 4x4 06/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS
2.5 TD 06/94-08/98 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->04/1998
1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0 JTD;2.8 D 4x4;2.8 JTD;2.8 TDI 4x4 08/98-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0;2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 JTD 4x4 05/98-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.8 D 05/98-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
DUCATO (244)

2.0 04/02- FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 JTD Power 04/02- FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->07/2006
2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 JTD Power 04/02- FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->07/2006

FI
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DUCATO (244)

2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 JTD Power 04/02-07/06 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS
2.0 4x4;2.8 JTD 4x4 05/02- FHR7107 BDX - ABS

2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 JTD Power 04/02- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0;2.0 Bipower;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 JTD Power 04/02- FHC6192 20.64

DUCATO (244, Z_)
2.0 04/02- FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 04/02- FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->07/2006
2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 04/02- FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->07/2006
2.8 JTD 04/04-07/06 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS
2.0 4x4;2.8 JTD 4x4 05/02- FHR7107 BDX - ABS

2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 04/02- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0;2.0 Bipower;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 04/02- FHC6192 20.64

DUCATO (250)
3.0 D Multijet;110 Multijet 2,3 D;115 Multijet 2,0 D;150 Multijet 2,3 D 06/11- FHM1503 26.99 BOS - ASR

100 Multijet 2,2 D;120 Multijet 2,3 D;130 Multijet 2,3 D;160 Multijet 3,0 D 07/06- FHM1503 26.99 BOS

120 Multijet 2,3 D 4x4;140 Natural Power 04/09- FHM1503 26.99 BOS - ESP
150 Multijet 3,0 D 04/10- FHM1503 26.99 BOS 09/2010->
160 Multijet 3,0 D 07/06- FHM1503 26.99 BOS - ESP, 09/2010->
120 Multijet 2,3 D;130 Multijet 2,3 D 07/06- FHC6192 20.64

DUCATO (280)
2.5 D 01/86-08/90 FHM1052 22.22

FHM1072 22.22 BDX

FHM668 25.40 BDX +A/C; -A/C
2.5 D 4x4 01/87-08/90 FHM1072 22.22 BDX

2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 09/86-08/90 FHM1016 22.22

2.5 TD 01/86-08/90 FHM1052 22.22 ->06/1990
2.5 TD 4x4 01/86-08/90 FHM1016 22.22 07/1990->

FHM1072 22.22 BDX 07/1990->
2.0 07/85-08/90 FHR7109 BDX

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 01/86-08/90 FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

2.0 07/85-08/90 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

01/86-08/90 FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:77161->, Cast Iron,
07/1990->

2.5 TD 01/87-08/90 FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1990
2.5 TD 4x4 01/86-08/90 FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1990->
2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 01/86-08/90 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

DUCATO (290)
1.9 D 03/89-03/94 FHM1052 22.22 ->01/1994

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 03/89-03/94 FHM1016 22.22 ->01/1994
FHM1016 22.22 BDX ->06/1991
FHM1072 22.22 BDX 07/1991->

1.9 TD 06/90-05/94 FHM1052 22.22

1.9 TD;2.0 06/90-05/94 FHM1016 22.22

2.0 06/90-05/94 FHM1072 22.22 BOS Ch. No.:0169506->,
07/1990->02/1994

FHM1072 22.22 BOS Ch. No.:0273004->,
07/1990->02/1994

07/90-03/94 FHM1072 22.22 BOS Ch. No.:0273005->, ->02/1994

FIAT
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DUCATO (290)

2.0 07/90-03/94 FHM1072 22.22 BOS Ch. No.:169506->, ->02/1994

2.0 4x4 06/90-05/94 FHM1016 22.22

FHM1072 22.22 BOS Ch. No.:0169506->,
07/1990->02/1994

FHM1072 22.22 BOS Ch. No.:0273004->,
07/1990->02/1994

2.5 D 06/90-05/94 FHM1016 22.22 BDX ->06/1991
FHM1072 22.22 BDX 07/1991->

07/90-03/94 FHM668 25.40 BDX +A/C; -A/C
FHM1052 22.22 ->01/1994

2.5 D 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHM1072 22.22 BENDIC 07/1991->
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHM1016 22.22

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, 02/1994->
FHM1072 22.22 BDX 07/1991->

2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, 02/1994->
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, 02/1994->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, 02/1994->

FHM1016 22.22 ->01/1994
FHM1016 22.22 BDX ->06/1991

2.5 TD 07/90-03/94 FHM1052 22.22

FHM1052 22.22 ->01/1994
FHM1072 22.22 BDX ->01/1994

1.9 TD;2.0 07/90-03/94 FHR7109 BDX

2.5 D 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, 02/1994->
2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, 02/1994->
2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHR7109 BDX

1.9 D 07/90-03/94 FHW212 | FHW212 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 TD 03/89-03/94 FHW212 | FHW212 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
07/90-03/94 FHW4017 | FHW4017 25.40 SIRMAC Cast Iron

2.0 06/90-05/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
07/90-03/94 FHW212 | FHW212 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

FHW325 | FHW325 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->77160, Cast Iron
FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:77161->, Cast Iron

FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:77161->, Cast Iron
2.0 4x4 06/90-05/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 D 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4025 | FHW4025 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1994
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHW212 | FHW212 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1994

FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1994
2.5 TD 07/90-03/94 FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 07/90-03/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->02/1994

FIORINO (146)
1.4 11/92-10/96 FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, 10/1993->

1.7 D 01/88-10/99 FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS, 10/1992->
FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1993->
FHM657 20.64 ATE ->10/1992

FHM1384 20.64 BOS ->10/1992
1.7 TD 11/96-05/00 FHM660 22.22 BDX - ABS
60 1.1 05/88-12/93 FHM657 20.64 ATE ->06/1993

FI
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FIORINO (146)

60 1.1;75 i.e. 1.5 05/88-12/93 FHM1384 20.64 BOS

60 1.7 D 05/88-10/96 FHM657 20.64 ATE 07/1990->06/1993
05/88-05/00 FHM1384 20.64 BOS

FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1993->
FHM657 20.64 ATE ->06/1993
FHM660 22.22 BDX 01/1993->

65 1.7 TD 11/96-05/01 FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS
01/97-05/01 FHM660 22.22 BDX

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->03/2001
70 1.3 01/88-12/94 FHM657 20.64 ATE

FHM1384 20.64 BOS

FHM660 22.22 BDX

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1993->
70 i.e. 1.4;75 i.e. 1.6 10/93-05/01 FHM660 22.22 BDX

FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->03/2001
75 i.e. 1.5 05/88-12/93 FHM657 20.64 ATE 07/1990->06/1993
1.7 D 01/88-10/99 FHR7108 ->10/1992

60 1.1;75 i.e. 1.5 05/88-12/93 FHR7108 09/1988->08/1993
60 1.7 D 05/88-05/00 FHR7108 Ch. No.:->8220596, 09/1988->
65 1.7 TD 01/97-05/01 FHR7108 Ch. No.:->8220596
70 1.3 01/88-12/94 FHR7108 FIA Ch. No.:->8220595
60 1.7 D 05/88-05/00 FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1993->

65 1.7 TD;70 1.3;70 i.e. 1.4;75 i.e. 1.6 01/88-05/01 FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
60 1.1;70 1.3 01/88-12/94 FHC5004 19.05

70 i.e. 1.4;75 i.e. 1.5 05/88-05/01 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

FIORINO (147)
1.0 12/86-04/88 FHM657 20.64 ATE 03/1988->

1.1 60 11/86-04/88 FHM657 20.64 ATE 03/1988->
1.1 60;1.5 11/86-08/93 FHM1384 20.64 BOS

1.3 12/87-08/93 FHM657 20.64 ATE 07/1990->06/1993
1.5 01/88-08/93 FHM657 20.64 ATE 07/1990->06/1993
1.7 D 12/87-12/90 FHM657 20.64 ATE 03/1988->06/1990

01/88-10/93 FHM1384 20.64 BOS

FHM665 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1993->
FHM660 22.22 BOS - ABS, 11/1992->
FHM1268 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1993->
FHM657 20.64 ATE 07/1990->06/1993

1.0;1.1 60;1.3;1.5;1.7 D 11/86-10/93 FHR7108

1.0 12/86-04/88 FHW152 | FHW152 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

1.7 D 01/88-10/93 FHW4017 | FHW4017 25.40 SIRMAC Cast Iron
FHW302 | FHW302 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1993->

FIORINO (225)
1.3 D Multijet 07/09- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 07/2010->

1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 Natural Power 11/07- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium
PANDA

1.1 05/91-03/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

09/04- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->06/2013
1.2 09/04- FHM1111 20.6 BOS + ESP, + ABS, Ch. No.:->0977606
1.2 4x4 09/04- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS, Ch. No.:->0977606
FHM1466 20.64 10/2004->

09/10- FHM1467 20.64 BOS

FIAT
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PANDA

1.2;1.3 D Multijet 03/04- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS; - ESP
1.3 D Multijet 03/04- FHM1111 20.6 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:->0977606

01/06- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS, 06/2006->
FHM1112 20.6 BOS + ABS; - ESP, 05/2006->
FHM1111 20.6 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:->0977606,

05/2006->
1.3 D Multijet 4x4 01/06- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS; - ESP
1.4 Natural Power 10/09- FHM1467 20.64 BOS - ABS; - ESP, 09/2010->
750 01/86-07/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

FHM536 19.05 BDX 10/1989->
750;1000 i.e 01/86-02/04 FHM1029 19.05 BDX

1000 01/86-02/92 FHM1029 19.05 BDX

FHM1000 20.64 BDX 09/1987->04/1991
FHM536 19.05 BDX 10/1987->

1000 i.e 01/86-02/04 FHM536 19.05 BDX

08/92-02/04 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->07/1997
750;1000 01/86-07/92 FHR7121

750;1000 i.e 01/86-02/04 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

750;1000;1000 i.e 01/86-02/04 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

1000 01/86-02/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1987->
PENNY

1.1;1.3;1.7 D 01/86-12/90 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1986->

PUNTO
1.1;1.7 TD 04/96-02/00 FHM658 20.64 ->09/1999

1.2 60 02/00-10/09 FHM1037 20.64

FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS
FHM1049 20.64 + ABS, ->06/2003
FHM1065 20.64 BOS ->06/2003
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:0209587->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:0697748->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:2157165->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:2653020->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:4424966->
FHM1049 20.64 RP. No.:5119345->

1.3 JTD 06/03-10/05 FHM1053 22.00 - ABS, 07/2003->
FHM1493 22.20 TRW - ESP
FHM1053 22.00 + ABS, 07/2003->
FHM1065 20.64 BOS + ABS; not for ESP

1.3 JTD;1.9 JTD 02/00-10/09 FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, 07/2003->
1.7 D 04/96-02/00 FHM658 20.64 ->05/1997
1.9 D 60 02/00-10/09 FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS, 09/2000->

FHM1065 20.64 BOS ->06/2003
FHM1053 22.00 08/2002->
FHM1053 22.00 09/2000->07/2002
FHM1053 22.00 for ASR; ETS; for TC,

09/2000->06/2002
1.9 JTD 02/00-10/09 FHM1493 22.20 TRW + ABS, 09/2001->

FHM1065 20.64 BOS ->06/2003
FHM1053 22.00 07/2002->
FHM1053 22.00 09/2001->06/2002
FHM1053 22.00 for ASR; ETS; for TC,

09/2001->06/2002
1.1 04/96-02/00 FHR7101 BDX - ABS, ->05/1997

FHR7103 BDX - ABS, ->05/1997
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PUNTO

1.1 04/96-02/00 FHR7101 BDX 06/1997->09/1999

FHR7103 BDX 06/1997->09/1999
1.1;1.7 TD 04/96-02/00 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, ->09/1999

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->09/1999
1.2 60 02/00-10/09 FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
+ ABS, Aluminium, ->06/2003

FHW304 | FHW304 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.7 D 04/96-02/00 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->05/1997

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->05/1997
1.9 D 60 02/00-10/09 FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium, ->06/2003

1.9 JTD 02/00-10/09 FHW305 | FHW305 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, ->06/2003

1.1 04/96-02/00 FHC6009 25.40 ->08/1999

1.2 60 02/00-10/09 FHC6035 20.64 VALEO 09/2000->
1.3 JTD;1.9 D 60 02/00-10/09 FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.9 JTD 02/00-10/09 FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

PUNTO EVO Van
1.3 D Multijet 03/09- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 10/2009->

1.3 D Multijet 01/10-02/12 FHC6182 34.00 ->12/2011

PUNTO Van
1.4 LPG;1.4 Natural Power 04/08- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

SCUDO
1.6 02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS

1.9 D 02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->05/1999

1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1285 23.81 BOS - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->05/1999

2.0 05/00-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 06/2000->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 06/2000->

2.0 JTD 12/99-12/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 JTD 02/96-12/06 FHR7114 BDX

2.0 05/00-12/06 FHR7114 BDX 06/2000->
1.6 D Multijet 01/07- FHW4514 | FHW4514 22.00 TRW Aluminium

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 JTD 02/96-12/06 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 05/00-12/06 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 06/2000->
2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1999->05/2004
2.0 JTD 12/99-12/06 FHC5172 19.05

2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FHC5172 19.05 09/2000->
SEICENTO

0.9 (187AXA);1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 FHM655 19.05 BDX 04/1998->03/2008

0.9 (187AXA);1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 FHR7101 BDX - ABS

1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 FHR7103 BDX - ABS

FIAT
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FIAT
SEICENTO

0.9 (187AXA);1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

TALENTO
1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK);1.9 D (290UEHK);1.9 D (290UK) 03/89-03/94 FHM1016 22.22 Ch. No.:->273004/0169505

1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK);1.9 D (290UK) 03/89-03/94 FHM1072 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:0273005/0169506->,
08/1989->

1.9 D (290UEHK);2.0 (290U4);2.0 (290UA4);2.0 (290UEH4) 03/89-03/94 FHM1072 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:0273005/0169506->,
07/1990->

2.0 (290U4);2.0 (290UA4);2.0 (290UEH4) 03/89-03/94 FHM1016 22.22 Ch. No.:->273004/0169505,
07/1990->

1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK);1.9 D (290UEHK);1.9 D (290UK);2.0 (290U4);2.0
(290UA4);2.0 (290UEH4)

03/89-03/94 FHR7109 BDX

1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK);1.9 D (290UEHK);1.9 D (290UK);2.0 (290U4);2.0
(290UA4);2.0 (290UEH4)

03/89-03/94 FHW212 | FHW212 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

FORD
B-MAX

1.0 EcoBoost;1.4;1.5 TDCi;1.6 TDCi 10/12- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

C-MAX
2.0 CNG 04/09- FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->10/2010

1.6 LPG;1.6 TDCi;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi 02/07- FHC5181 19.05

1.6 TDCi;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0 02/07- FHC6185 32.00

COUGAR
2.0 16V;2.5 V6 24V 08/98-12/01 FHM689 25.40

2.0 16V;2.5 V6 24V 08/98-12/01 FHC5052 19.05 09/1998->12/2000

2.5 ST 200 01/00-12/01 FHC5052 19.05 ->08/2001
2.5 V6 24V 06/00-12/01 FHC5052 19.05 ->12/2000
2.0 16V;2.5 ST 200;2.5 V6 24V 08/98-12/01 FHC6136 32.00

COURIER
1.8 D 06/99-02/02 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->02/2000

FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/2000->

1.8 D 06/99-02/02 FHC5180 19.05

ECOSPORT
1.5 TDCi;1.5 Ti;EcoBoost 1.0 10/13- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

ESCORT (IV)
1.1;1.3;1.4;1.6;1.6 D;1.6 i 12/85-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS, 08/1988->

1.1;1.4 10/85-10/90 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS, 01/1986->07/1988
FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS, 01/1986->07/1988

1.3 11/86-07/88 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS
FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS

1.3 (GAF);1.4 10/85-10/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS, 08/1988->08/1990
1.3 (GAF);1.4;1.6 D;1.6 i;1.6 XR3i 01/86-10/90 FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS, ->07/1988
1.3 (GAF);1.4;1.6;1.6 D;1.6 i;1.6 XR3i 01/86-10/90 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS, ->07/1988
1.6 01/86-12/87 FHM602 22.22 BDX ->02/1986
1.6 Turbo RS 01/86-07/90 FHM1117 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->07/1988
1.6 XR3i 01/86-07/90 FHM602 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->08/1988

FHM1125 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1988->
1.6;1.6 i 04/89-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS
1.6;1.6 XR3i 01/86-07/90 FHM1117 22.22 BDX

1.8 D 01/89-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS
1.1 12/85-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->
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FORD
ESCORT (IV)

1.1 12/85-07/90 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->

1.1;1.3 (GAF);1.6 D;1.6 XR3i;1.8 D 12/85-10/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 (GAF) 12/85-10/90 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

07/88-10/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron, ->08/1990
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron, ->08/1990

1.3;1.4;1.6 i 10/85-10/90 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
01/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 10/85-10/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron,
01/1986->08/1990

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron,
01/1986->08/1990

1.6 D;1.8 D 01/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron

1.6 Turbo RS 01/86-07/90 FHW4385 | FHW4385 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4385 | FHW4385 22.22 TRW LUCAS, Cast Iron

1.6 XR3i 01/86-08/89 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
ESCORT (V)

1.3;1.4;1.6;1.8 D 07/90-12/92 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->

1.3;1.8 TD 05/91-12/92 FHM646 23.81 BDX

1.8 16V XR3i 02/92-12/92 FHM646 23.81 BDX

1.8 16V;1.8 16V XR3i 02/92-12/92 FHM647 25.40 BDX - ABS
RS 2000 05/91-12/92 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.3 09/91-09/92 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
1.3;1.4 07/90-09/92 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
07/90-12/92 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 07/90-12/92 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
1.6;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D 07/90-12/92 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6;1.8 D 07/90-12/92 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
1.8 16V XR3i 02/92-12/92 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

ESCORT (VI)
1.3;1.4 i;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 TD 09/92-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX

1.4 09/92-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX

FHM690 23.81 BDX

08/93-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.6 i 16V;RS 2000;RS 2000 4x4;RS Cosworth 4x4 09/92-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 09/92-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX

FHM647 25.40 BDX - ABS
1.8 D 09/92-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX

08/93-01/95 FHM1129 25.40/
20.64

TRW - ESP

1.8 TD 02/93-01/95 FHM646 23.81 BDX 06/1993->
1.3 09/92-01/95 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.3;1.4 09/92-01/95 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 09/92-01/95 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 i 07/93-01/95 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
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ESCORT (VI)

1.6 16V XR3i 12/92-01/95 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, LUCAS, Cast Iron
1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD 09/92-01/95 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 08/93-01/95 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

ESCORT (VII)
1.3;1.4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 TD;1.8
Turbo D

01/95-09/99 FHM690 23.81 BDX - ABS

1.3;1.4;1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD 01/95-09/99 FHM691 23.81 + ABS, 08/1995->
1.6 16V 4x4;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 D 01/95-10/98 FHM690 23.81 BDX - ABS, 02/1995->
1.8 16V XR3i 02/95-08/00 FHM690 23.81 BDX

1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo D 01/95-02/99 FHM691 23.81 + ABS
1.8 Turbo D 10/96-08/99 FHM690 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->02/1999

FHM691 23.81 + ABS, ->02/1999
RS 2000 4x4;RS Cosworth 4x4 02/95-10/98 FHM690 23.81 BDX

1.3 01/95-02/99 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 01/95-02/99 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V 01/95-02/99 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->07/1995
1.6 16V 4x4 01/95-10/98 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1997

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1997
1.6 16V XR3i 02/95-09/99 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1996

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1996
1.6 16V;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V 01/95-02/99 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 16V;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V 01/95-02/99 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron

01/95-09/99 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V 01/95-08/95 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 02/1995->

01/95-02/99 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 16V 01/95-10/98 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 02/1995->

01/95-02/99 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 16V XR3i 10/95-08/98 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 D 01/95-12/96 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->01/1995
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

01/95-02/99 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo D 01/95-02/99 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 Turbo D 10/96-08/99 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1999

ESCORT CLASSIC
1.6 16V;1.8 TD 10/98-07/00 FHM690 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->02/1999

FHM691 23.81 + ABS, ->02/1999
1.6 16V 10/98-07/00 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1999

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron

FO
RD



93

FORD
ESCORT CLASSIC

1.8 TD 10/98-07/00 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1999

FIESTA (II)
1.4 (FBD) 10/85-11/89 FHM1071 20.64

FHM1386 20.64

FHM1386 20.64 02/1986->
02/87-02/89 FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 02/1989->

1.6 01/85-11/89 FHM1071 20.64 ->02/1989
1.4 (FBD) 10/85-11/89 FHW019 | FHW019 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1986->04/1989

FIESTA (III)
1.0 03/89-12/95 FHM1067 20.64 TRW - SCS, 02/1994->

FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1991->01/1994
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->
FHM574 20.64 TRW 10/1989->

1.1 03/89-12/95 FHM574 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1989->04/1991
FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1991->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->12/1992
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->

1.1;1.3 CAT 03/89-01/97 FHM1067 20.64 TRW - SCS, 02/1994->
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->07/1995

1.3 03/89-12/92 FHM574 20.64 TRW - SCS, 01/1991->04/1991
FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1991->
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 01/1991->

03/89-12/95 FHM1067 20.64 TRW - ABS, 03/1994->
FHM693 20.64 TRW - ABS, 08/1991->02/1994
FHM694 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/1994

1.3 CAT 05/91-01/97 FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, ->01/1994
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS

1.3;1.3 CAT 03/89-01/97 FHM574 20.64 TRW - ABS, ->07/1991
1.4 03/89-12/95 FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->07/1995

FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 05/1990->01/1994
11/92-12/96 FHM693 20.64 TRW - ABS, ->02/1994

FHM1067 20.64 TRW - ABS, 03/1994->
FHM694 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 02/1994->

1.4 CAT 03/89-12/95 FHM574 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1989->04/1991
FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1991->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 02/1994->07/1995
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->

1.4;1.4 CAT 03/89-12/95 FHM1275 22.20 TRW

FHM1067 20.64 TRW - SCS, 02/1994->
1.6 01/89-01/94 FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 02/1989->

FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->
1.6 i 16V 01/94-12/95 FHM695 22.22 TRW - SCS, ->01/1994

FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, ->01/1994
1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 XR2i 16V 02/92-12/95 FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->07/1995
1.6 Turbo (FBJT) 03/89-12/92 FHM694 22.22 TRW + ABS

03/90-10/92 FHM695 22.22 TRW 07/1990->
1.6 Turbo (FBJT);1.6 XR2i 03/89-01/94 FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS
1.6 XR2i 03/89-03/93 FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 08/1989->03/1992

03/89-01/94 FHM695 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->12/1992

1.6 XR2i;1.8 16V;1.8 XR2i 16V 01/89-12/95 FHM695 22.22 TRW

1.8 16V;1.8 XR2i 16V 02/92-12/95 FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, ->12/1994
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FIESTA (III)

1.8 D 03/89-12/95 FHM1275 22.20 TRW

FHM1067 20.64 TRW - SCS, 02/1994->
FHM574 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1989->04/1991
FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1991->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->07/1995
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->
FHM695 22.22 TRW 08/1991->01/1994

1.8 TD 03/93-12/95 FHM693 20.64 TRW - ABS, ->02/1994
FHM1067 20.64 TRW - ABS, 03/1994->
FHM694 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + SCS, ->07/1995

1.0 03/89-12/95 FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.1;1.3 CAT;1.4 CAT 03/89-01/97 FHW4023 | FHW4023 19.05 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1994->
1.1;1.4 CAT 03/89-12/95 FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron,

05/1989->12/1993
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron, 05/1989->

1.3 03/89-12/92 FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1991->
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1991->

1.3 CAT 05/91-01/97 FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, ->12/1993
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron

1.4 03/89-12/95 FHW4023 | FHW4023 19.05 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1994->
FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron,

05/1989->12/1993
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron, 05/1989->

11/92-12/96 FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
FHW191 | FHW191 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW4023 | FHW4023 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 01/89-01/94 FHW191 | FHW191 19.05 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, 05/1989->
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron, 05/1989->

1.6 i 16V 01/94-12/95 FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 XR2i 03/89-01/94 FHW191 | FHW191 19.05 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron,

05/1989->12/1992
FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron,

05/1989->12/1992
1.8 16V;1.8 XR2i 16V 02/92-12/95 FHW191 | FHW191 19.05 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, ->12/1994

FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron, ->12/1994
1.8 D 03/89-12/95 FHW192 | FHW192 17.46 BDX - SCS, Cast Iron, 05/1989->

FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX + SCS, Cast Iron, 05/1989->
FIESTA (IV)

1.0 i 02/97-09/99 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS

FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS

09/99-01/02 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/2000->

1.1 09/95-12/96 FHM1067 20.64 TRW - ABS
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS

1.25 i 16V 08/95-01/02 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS, 01/1996->
FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS, 01/1996->
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->10/2000
FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, 11/2000->
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000

FO
RD



95

FORD
FIESTA (IV)

1.25 i 16V 08/95-01/02 FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, 01/1996->

FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/2000->
FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, 11/2000->

1.3 i 08/95-01/02 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS, 01/1996->
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->10/2000
FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, 11/2000->
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, 01/1996->
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/2000->
FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, 11/2000->

1.4 i 16V 04/96-01/02 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS
FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/2000->

1.6 16V Sport 02/00-01/02 FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS
FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, 11/2000->
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, 11/2000->

1.8 D 08/95-04/00 FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, 01/1996->
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/2000->

1.8 DI 04/00-01/02 FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.25 i 16V 08/95-01/02 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1996->

FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1996->01/2000
1.25 i 16V;1.4 i 16V 08/95-01/02 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 i 08/95-01/02 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 11/2000->

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron, ->11/2000
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1996->01/2000

1.4 i 16V 08/95-01/02 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
04/96-01/02 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V Sport 02/00-01/02 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 D 08/95-04/00 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1996->01/2000

1.8 DI 04/00-01/02 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.0 i 04/96-01/02 FHC5180 19.05
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1.0 i 02/97-09/99 FHC5133 19.05 ->09/1998

FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->
1.0 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 16V Sport;1.8 DI 04/96-01/02 FHC5133 19.05

1.25 i 16V;1.3 i 08/95-01/02 FHC5180 19.05 11/1998->10/2000
1.25 i 16V;1.3 i;1.8 D 08/95-01/02 FHC5133 19.05 01/1996->
1.4 i 16V 04/96-01/02 FHC5180 19.05 ->08/1998
1.6 16V Sport 02/00-01/02 FHC5180 19.05 ->10/2000
1.8 D 08/95-04/00 FHC5180 19.05 01/1996->08/1998
1.0 i;1.6 16V Sport;1.8 DI 02/97-01/02 FHC6113 28.00 SACHS

1.25 i 16V;1.3 i;1.4 i 16V;1.8 D 08/95-01/02 FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->08/1998
FIESTA (V)

1.25 16V;1.6 TDCi 05/02-06/08 FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.25 16V;1.6 TDCi;ST150 05/02-06/08 FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS
1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi;1.6 16V 11/01-06/08 FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, 04/2002->

FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, 04/2002->
ST150 03/05-06/08 FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP
1.25 16V;1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi;1.6 16V;1.6 TDCi 11/01-06/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi;1.6 16V 11/01-06/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 04/2002->

1.4 TDCi 11/01-06/08 FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

ST150 03/05-06/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.25 16V;1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi;1.6 16V;1.6 TDCi;ST150 11/01-06/08 FHC5135 19.05

1.25 16V;1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi 11/01-06/08 FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

FHC6188 28.50 SACHS

1.6 16V 11/01-06/08 FHC6188 28.50 SACHS ->01/2003
FHC6183 28.00 SACHS 02/2003->

1.6 TDCi 11/04-06/08 FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

ST150 03/05-06/08 FHC6188 28.50 SACHS ->12/2006
FHC6183 28.00 SACHS 01/2007->

FIESTA (VI)
1.25;1.4;1.4 TDCi;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti 06/08- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 LUC Aluminium

1.4 LPG 01/09- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium, 06/2009->
1.4 TDCi;1.6 Ti 07/10- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium
1.6 TDCi 06/08- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium, 01/2009->

02/10- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium, 03/2010->
1.0 EcoBoost;1.4 LPG;1.4 TDCi;1.5 TDCi;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti 01/09- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

1.25;1.4;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti 06/08- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS 10/2008->
1.6 TDCi 06/08- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS 02/2009->

FIESTA
1.25 10/12- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

FOCUS (I)
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi;2.0 16V 10/98-11/04 FHM1371 23.81 - ABS, ->05/1999

FHM1221 23.81 + ABS
FHM1383 23.81 ATE + ESP, 06/1999->09/2001
FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/2001->09/2004

10/98-03/05 FHM1108 23.81

1.6 16V Flexifuel 01/02-11/04 FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP
1.6 16V Flexifuel;1.8 BiFuel 01/02-01/05 FHM1221 23.81

1.8 BiFuel 02/03-01/05 FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.8 DI / TDDi 08/99-11/04 FHM1108 23.81 - ESP, ->10/2000

FHM1221 23.81 + ABS
FHM1383 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->09/2001
FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/2001->09/2004
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1.8 TDCi 03/01-11/04 FHM1221 23.81 + ABS, 05/2001->

FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, 11/2001->09/2004
FHM1383 23.81 ATE for ESP, ->10/2001

08/02-11/04 FHM1221 23.81 + ABS
FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2002->09/2004

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 10/98-11/04 FHM1221 23.81 + ABS, 01/1999->
10/98-03/05 FHM1221 23.81

08/01-03/05 FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, 11/2001->
FHM1383 23.81 ATE for ESP, ->10/2001

RS;ST170 03/02-11/04 FHM1221 23.81 + ABS
FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->07/2004

ST170 08/02-11/04 FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2002->
1.4 16V 10/98-11/04 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
02/99-11/04 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 LUC Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V 10/98-11/04 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

02/99-11/04 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 16V 10/98-11/04 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
02/99-11/04 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

1.8 16V;1.8 TDCi;2.0 16V;RS;ST170 10/98-11/04 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
02/99-11/04 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 LUC Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
1.8 DI / TDDi 08/99-11/04 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron, 06/2000->07/2004

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 10/98-11/04 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 LUC Cast Iron

10/98-03/05 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

02/99-11/04 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 DI / TDDi;1.8 TDCi;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi;2.0
16V;ST170

10/98-11/04 FHC5179 19.05 ->09/2004

1.6 16V Flexifuel;1.8 BiFuel;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 08/01-03/05 FHC5179 19.05

1.8 TDCi;ST170 08/02-11/04 FHC5179 19.05 09/2002->09/2004
RS 10/02-11/04 FHC5179 19.05 ->07/2004
1.4 16V;1.6 16V 10/98-11/04 FHC6184 32.00 SACHS ->07/2004

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 16V 10/98-11/04 FHC6184 32.00 SACHS

FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->10/2003
FHC6183 28.00 SACHS 11/2003->

1.6 16V Flexifuel;1.8 BiFuel;1.8 DI / TDDi;1.8 TDCi;1.8 Turbo DI /
TDDi;RS;ST170

10/98-03/05 FHC6184 32.00 SACHS

1.8 TDCi 08/02-11/04 FHC6184 32.00 SACHS 09/2002->
FOCUS (II)

1.4;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->05/2007
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1.4;1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP, 06/2007->01/2008

1.6 LPG;2.0 CNG 04/09- FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->02/2011
1.8 TDCi 11/04- FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ABS, 04/2005->05/2007
2.5 ST 10/05- FHM1323 23.81 ATE ->01/2008
1.4 11/04- FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4375 | FHW4375 20.64 Aluminium
FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 Aluminium, 07/2005->

FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 LUC Cast Iron
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 LUC Cast Iron

1.6 LPG;1.8;2.0 CNG;2.0 LPG 03/06- FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 Aluminium
1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 LUC Cast Iron

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 Flexifuel;2.0;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 Aluminium
1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 TDCi 11/04- FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 Aluminium, 07/2005->
1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
2.0;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium
1.4;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHC5181 19.05

1.6 TDCi;1.8 TDCi;2.0 11/04- FHC6185 32.00

FOCUS (III)
1.0 EcoBoost;1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 Flexifuel;1.6 LPG;1.6 TDCi;1.6 TDCi
ECOnetic;1.6 Ti;2.0 TDCi

04/11- FHC5181 19.05

FOCUS C-MAX
1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 Flexifuel;2.0;2.0 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.8 10/03-03/07 FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->05/2004
1.8 TDCi 01/05-03/07 FHM1323 23.81 ATE + ABS, 04/2005->
1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHC5181 19.05

2.0 03/04-03/07 FHC5181 19.05 04/2004->
1.6 TDCi;1.8 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHC6185 32.00

2.0 03/04-03/07 FHC6185 32.00 04/2004->
FUSION

1.25;1.4 TDCi;1.6;1.6 TDCi 08/02- FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS

1.25;1.4;1.4 TDCi;1.6;1.6 TDCi 08/02- FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.4 LPG 01/10- FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/2012

FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2012
1.25;1.4;1.4 TDCi;1.6 TDCi 08/02- FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.25;1.4 TDCi;1.6;1.6 TDCi 08/02- FHC5135 19.05

1.25;1.6 TDCi 08/04- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

1.4 LPG;1.4 TDCi 08/02- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

FHC6188 28.50 SACHS

1.6 08/02- FHC6188 28.50 SACHS ->01/2003
FHC6183 28.00 SACHS 02/2003->

GALAXY
1.9 TDI 03/95-05/06 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, 01/1996->08/1997

FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, 01/1996->08/1997
2.0 i;2.3 16V;2.8 i V6 4x4 11/95-05/06 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->08/1997
2.0 i;2.3 16V;2.8 i V6;2.8 i V6 4x4 11/95-05/06 FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->08/1997
1.9 TDI 03/95-05/06 FHC5128 19.05 ATE 01/1996->04/2006

08/97-04/00 FHC5128 19.05 ATE 10/1997->03/2000
1.9 TDI;2.0 i;2.3 16V 11/95-05/06 FHC5128 19.05 ATE ->04/2006
2.8 i V6;2.8 i V6 4x4 11/95-04/00 FHC5128 19.05 ATE ->03/2000
2.8 V6 04/00-05/06 FHC5128 19.05 ATE
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1.9 TDI 03/95-05/06 FHC6136 32.00 ->04/2000

1.9 TDI;2.0 i;2.3 16V 03/95-05/06 FHC6178 29.00 04/2000->
11/95-05/06 FHC6136 32.00

1.9 TDI;2.3 16V 04/00-05/06 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 05/06- FHC6185 32.00

2.8 i V6 4x4 11/95-04/00 FHC6136 32.00

2.8 V6 04/00-05/06 FHC6178 29.00

KA
1.0 i;1.3 i 07/97-11/08 FHM1082 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->08/1999

1.3 i 09/96-11/08 FHM1082 20.64 BDX - ABS, 11/1996->08/1999
1.0 i 07/97-09/99 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 LUC Cast Iron

FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
09/99-11/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 LKD Aluminium

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 LUC Cast Iron, 02/2000->09/2008
1.0 i;1.3 i 06/98-11/08 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/2000
1.2;1.3 TDCi 10/08- FHW4158 | FHW4158 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
1.3 i 09/96-10/02 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

09/96-11/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 LUC Cast Iron, ->09/1999
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 11/1996->01/2000

06/98-11/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 LKD Aluminium, 02/2000->09/2008
FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 LUC Cast Iron, ->10/2002

08/02-11/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 LKD Aluminium, ->09/2008
1.6 i 07/03-11/08 FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 LKD Aluminium, 08/2003->09/2008
1.0 i 07/97-09/99 FHC5134 19.05

06/98-11/08 FHC5180 19.05 ->09/2008
1.0 i;1.3 i 09/96-10/02 FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->

06/98-11/08 FHC5134 19.05 ->09/2008
1.3 i 09/96-10/02 FHC5134 19.05 11/1996->

09/96-11/08 FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->09/2008
FHC5134 19.05 11/1996->09/2008

1.6 i 07/03-11/08 FHC5180 19.05

1.0 i 07/97-09/99 FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->08/1998

09/99-11/08 FHC6113 28.00 SACHS

1.3 i 09/96-11/08 FHC6188 28.50 SACHS

FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->08/1998
1.6 i 07/03-11/08 FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

KUGA
2.0 TDCi 4x4 03/08- FHC5181 19.05

MAVERICK
2.4 i;2.7 TD 02/93-08/96 FHM1125 23.81 BDX

2.4 i (UDS) 09/96-04/98 FHW4258 | FHW4258 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1996->03/1998
2.4 i;2.7 TD 02/93-08/96 FHW4146 | FHW4146 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron
09/96-04/98 FHW4258 | FHW4258 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1996->03/1998
2.4 i (UDS);2.4 i;2.7 TD 02/93-04/98 FHC6042 17.46 NAB

MONDEO (I)
1.6 i 16V;1.8 4x4;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 01/93-08/96 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS, 01/1996->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 02/93-08/96 FHM689 25.40 + ABS, ->12/1995

FO
RD



100

FORD
MONDEO (I)

1.6 i 16V;1.8 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i 24V 02/93-08/96 FHM688 25.40 - ABS, ->12/1995

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 02/93-08/96 FHM689 25.40 + ABS, 01/1996->
1.8 TD 01/93-08/96 FHM688 25.40 - ABS, 01/1996->
2.0 i 16V 01/93-08/96 FHM688 25.40 - ABS

FHM689 25.40 + ABS
2.0 i 16V 4x4 04/93-08/96 FHM1350 25.40

FHM688 25.40

2.5 i 24V 07/94-08/96 FHM1350 25.40

FHM689 25.40 08/1994->12/1995
1.6 i 16V 01/93-08/96 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

07/94-08/96 FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 LUC Cast Iron, ->08/1995
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4 01/93-08/96 FHW195 | FHW195 20.64 LUC Cast Iron, ->06/1994

FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 LUC Cast Iron, 07/1994->
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 01/93-08/96 FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

02/93-08/96 FHW195 | FHW195 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->05/1994
FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1994->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 4x4 07/94-08/96 FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
1.8 i 16V 07/94-08/96 FHW195 | FHW195 20.64 LUC Cast Iron
1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4 07/94-08/96 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC - ABS, Cast Iron
2.0 i 16V 02/93-08/96 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC Cast Iron, 07/1993->

07/94-08/96 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
2.5 i 24V 07/94-08/96 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC Cast Iron
1.6 i 16V;1.8 4x4;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i 24V 01/93-08/96 FHC5052 19.05 08/1994->

1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 4x4 04/93-08/96 FHC5052 19.05

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 4x4 02/93-08/96 FHC6136 32.00

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V 01/93-08/96 FHC6136 32.00 08/1994->
MONDEO (II)

1.6 i 09/96-11/00 FHM688 25.40 - ABS, 10/1996->09/2000

1.6 i 16V 09/96-11/00 FHM689 25.40

05/98-11/00 FHM688 25.40 - ABS, ->09/2000
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i;2.0 i;2.5 24V 09/96-11/00 FHM688 25.40

1.6 i 16V;2.5 24V 05/98-11/00 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS, ->09/2000
1.6 i;1.8 TD 09/96-11/00 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS, 10/1996->09/2000
1.8 i 09/96-11/00 FHM688 25.40 - ABS, 10/1996->09/2000
1.8 i;2.0 i 09/96-11/00 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS, 10/1996->09/2000
2.5 24V 09/96-11/00 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS
2.5 ST 200 05/99-11/00 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS
1.6 i 09/96-11/00 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1996->09/2000

1.6 i 16V 05/98-11/00 FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/2000
FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/2000

1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 TD 09/96-11/00 FHW194 | FHW194 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1996->09/2000
1.8 i;1.8 TD 09/96-11/00 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC Cast Iron, ->01/2000
2.0 i 09/96-11/00 FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW4011 | FHW4011 22.22 LUC Cast Iron, ->01/2000
FHW195 | FHW195 20.64 LUC Cast Iron, 10/1996->09/2000

1.6 i 16V;2.5 24V 05/98-11/00 FHC5052 19.05 ->09/2000

1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 TD;2.0 i;2.5 24V 09/96-11/00 FHC5052 19.05 10/1996->09/2000
2.5 ST 200 05/99-11/00 FHC5052 19.05

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i;1.8 TD;2.0 i;2.5 24V;2.5 ST 200 09/96-11/00 FHC6136 32.00

MONDEO (III)
1.8 16V;1.8 SCi;2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi;2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi;2.0 TDCi;2.2
TDCi;2.5 V6 24V;3.0 V6 24V;ST220

11/00-08/07 FHC6136 32.00

ORION (II)
1.3 11/86-07/88 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS
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1.3 11/86-07/88 FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS

1.3;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6 D;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 12/85-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS, 08/1988->
1.3;1.4;1.6;1.6 D 12/85-07/90 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS, 01/1986->07/1988

FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS, 01/1986->07/1988
1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6 i CAT 01/86-07/90 FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS, ->07/1988
1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 01/86-07/90 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS, ->07/1988
1.6 03/86-08/90 FHM1117 22.22 BDX

FHM602 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->08/1988
FHM1125 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1988->

1.6 i 08/89-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS
1.8 D 01/89-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS
1.3 12/85-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->
1.3;1.4 CAT;1.6 i CAT;1.8 D 12/85-07/90 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

03/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron

1.4;1.6 12/85-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->

1.4;1.6 i 12/85-08/90 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
01/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron
1.4;1.6;1.6 i 12/85-08/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 12/85-08/90 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 D 12/85-01/89 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron, 01/1986->
1.6 i 12/85-08/90 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

ORION (III)
1.3;1.4;1.6 i 07/90-12/93 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->

1.3;1.6 07/90-12/92 FHM646 23.81 BDX

1.4 07/90-12/93 FHM646 23.81 BDX ->08/1993
1.6 i 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD 11/90-12/93 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.8 i 16V 01/92-12/93 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM647 25.40 BDX - ABS
1.3 07/90-12/93 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 07/90-12/93 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 i 16V 07/92-12/93 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.6;1.6 i 07/90-12/92 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
1.6;1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD 07/90-12/93 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 D;1.8 i 16V 11/90-12/93 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 TD 03/92-12/93 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 02/1993->

P 100 (II)
1.8 TD 10/87-12/92 FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 02/1989->

2.0 10/87-12/92 FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, 01/1988->

PUMA
1.4 16V 11/97-10/00 FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS, 02/1998->01/2000

FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, 02/1998->01/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/2000->
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1.6 16V 08/00-06/02 FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->12/2001

1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS, 01/1998->01/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/2000->12/2001
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, 06/1997->01/2000

ST 160 06/99-06/02 FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000

1.4 16V 11/97-10/00 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron, 02/1998->01/2000

1.4 16V;1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Aluminium

FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 16V 08/00-06/02 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 LKD Aluminium, ->12/2001
1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1997->01/2000
ST 160 06/99-06/02 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 LKD Aluminium, 02/2000->12/2001

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 LUC Cast Iron, ->01/2000
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 LUC Cast Iron, ->02/2000

1.4 16V 11/97-10/00 FHC5133 19.05 02/1998->

FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->
1.6 16V 08/00-06/02 FHC5133 19.05 ->12/2001

FHC5180 19.05 ->12/2001
1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHC5133 19.05 06/1997->12/2001

FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->12/2001
ST 160 06/99-06/02 FHC5180 19.05

1.4 16V;1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->08/1998

1.6 16V;ST 160 06/99-06/02 FHC6113 28.00

SIERRA (82-87)
2.0 4x4 10/85-02/87 FHM1030 22.22 BDX

2.0 i 03/85-12/86 FHW153 | FHW153 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

SIERRA (87-93)
1.6 01/87-02/93 FHM1498 22.22 TRW ->12/1988

1.6 i;1.8;2.0 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i DOHC 01/87-02/93 FHM1030 22.22 BDX - ABS
1.6;2.3 D 01/87-02/93 FHM1030 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM1498 22.22 TRW ->02/1988
1.8 TD 08/88-02/93 FHM1030 22.22 BDX - ABS, 01/1990->
1.9;2.0 4x4;2.8;2.8 4x4;2.8 i XR 4x4;2.9 4x4;2.9 i XR 4x4 01/87-03/93 FHM1030 22.22 BDX

2.0 4x4 05/89-02/93 FHM1030 22.22 BDX 10/1989->
2.8 i 4x4;2.8 i XR 4x4 01/87-02/93 FHM1030 22.22 BDX ->09/1989
1.6 i 01/87-02/93 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.6;1.6 i 01/87-02/93 FHW101 | FHW101 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 TD 08/88-02/93 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1990->

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8;2.0 i CAT 01/87-02/93 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 01/87-02/93 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.8;2.0;2.0 i CAT 01/87-02/93 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8;2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 01/87-02/93 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 01/87-02/93 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 4x4;2.8 i;2.8 i XR 4x4;2.9 i 01/87-03/93 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 i DOHC 12/91-02/93 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.3 D 01/87-09/89 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
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2.3 D 01/87-02/93 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

2.8 i 4x4;2.8 i XR 4x4 01/87-02/93 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1989
S-MAX

2.0 05/06- FHC6185 32.00

STREET KA
1.6 05/03-07/05 FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.6 05/03-07/05 FHC5180 19.05

1.6 05/03-07/05 FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

TOURNEO CONNECT
1.8 16V;1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHW4375 | FHW4375 20.64 Aluminium

1.8 TDCi 08/06- FHW4375 | FHW4375 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium
1.8 16V;1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI 06/02- FHC5179 19.05 09/2002->

1.8 TDCi 08/06- FHC5179 19.05

1.8 16V;1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI 06/02- FHC6184 32.00 SACHS ->09/2004

FHC6185 32.00 10/2004->
1.8 TDCi 08/06- FHC6185 32.00

TOURNEO CONNECT II
1.6 TDCi 09/13- FHC6185 32.00

TRANSIT CONNECT II
1.6 TDCi 09/13- FHC6185 32.00

COURIER
1.3 09/91-02/96 FHM693 20.64 TRW - ABS, ->02/1994

FHM1067 20.64 TRW - ABS, 03/1994->
FHM694 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->02/1994
FHM695 22.22 TRW ->02/1994
FHM1275 22.20 TRW 03/1994->

02/96- FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->10/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->10/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/2000->10/2000

1.4 i 04/96-10/99 FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS
FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS
FHM1276 23.81 TRW - ABS
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS

1.8 D 09/91-02/96 FHM693 20.64 TRW - ABS, ->02/1994
FHM1067 20.64 TRW - ABS, 03/1994->
FHM694 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->02/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, 03/1994->
FHM695 22.22 TRW ->02/1994

02/96- FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->08/1999
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/2000->

1.8 DI 09/00- FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1042 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->03/2002
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1.8 DI 09/00- FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->03/2002

FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->03/2002
D 1.8 05/98- FHM1160 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->01/2000

FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/2000->
FHM1278 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1078 22.22 TRW + ABS, ->02/2000
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/2000->

TD 1.8 03/00- FHM1499 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->08/2003
FHM1497 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.3 09/91-02/96 FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

02/96- FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/2002

1.8 D 09/91-02/96 FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
02/96- FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/2002

1.8 DI 09/00- FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 03/2002->
D 1.8 05/98- FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/2002
1.3 02/96- FHC5180 19.05 11/1998->10/2000

1.3;1.8 D;1.8 DI;D 1.8 02/96- FHC5133 19.05 ->03/2002
1.4 i 04/96-10/99 FHC5133 19.05 ->10/1998

FHC5180 19.05 11/1998->
1.8 D;D 1.8 02/96- FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->03/2002
1.8 DI 02/96- FHC5180 19.05 ->03/2002
TD 1.8 03/00- FHC5180 19.05

1.3;1.8 D;D 1.8 02/96- FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->08/1998

1.4 i;1.8 DI 04/96- FHC6113 28.00

TD 1.8 03/00- FHC6113 28.00 SACHS

ESCORT VAN (86)
1.1;1.3;1.4 i;1.6 D;1.8 D 02/86-07/90 FHM602 22.22 BDX - SCS, ->07/1988

FHM1117 22.22 BDX + SCS, ->07/1988
1.1;1.3;1.4 i;1.6;1.6 D;1.8 D 02/86-07/90 FHM1125 23.81 BDX - SCS, 08/1988->
1.1;1.4 i 02/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron
FHW019 | FHW019 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

1.3;1.6 D;1.8 D 02/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron
FHW019 | FHW019 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 02/86-07/90 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW - SCS, Cast Iron
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + SCS, Cast Iron
FHW019 | FHW019 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

ESCORT VAN (91)
1.3;1.4;1.8 D 07/90-12/94 FHM646 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->

1.3 07/90-12/94 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 07/90-12/94 FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
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1.4;1.8 D 07/90-12/94 FHW027 | FHW027 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 D 07/90-12/94 FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->
ESCORT VAN (95)

1.4;1.8 D 01/95- FHM690 23.81 BDX - ABS, 02/1995->02/1999

FHM691 23.81 + ABS, 08/1995->02/1999
1.8 Turbo D 12/95-06/01 FHM690 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->02/1999

FHM691 23.81 + ABS, ->02/1999
1.4 01/95- FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,

02/1995->02/1999
1.4;1.8 Turbo D 01/95- FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 D 01/95- FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

02/1995->02/1999
FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

02/1995->02/1999
FHW135 | FHW135 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 Turbo D 12/95-06/01 FHW338 | FHW338 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FIESTAVAN

1.3 10/03- FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->08/2008

FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->08/2008
1.4 TDCi 10/03- FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS; - ESP

FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP
1.8 D (FVJ) 03/89-12/95 FHM1067 20.64 TRW - SCS, 02/1994->

FHM574 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1989->04/1991
FHM693 20.64 TRW - SCS, 05/1991->01/1994
FHM696 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->07/1995
FHM694 22.22 TRW + SCS, 05/1989->
FHM695 22.22 TRW ->02/1994
FHM1275 22.20 TRW 03/1994->08/1995

1.25;1.6 TDCi 01/09- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium

1.3 10/03- FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.4 TDCi 10/03- FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

01/09- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium
1.6 TDCi 02/10- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium, 03/2010->
1.8 D (FVJ) 03/89-12/95 FHW106 | FHW106 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1991->
1.25;1.5 TDCi;1.6 TDCi 01/09- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

1.3;1.4 TDCi 10/03- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

FHC6188 28.50 SACHS

TRANSIT (86-91)
1.6 (TAS);2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 09/85-09/92 FHM649 22.22 AP

LOCKHEED
11/1985->04/1989

FHM1121 22.22 BDX 11/1985->04/1989
FHM1046 23.81 BDX 11/1985->05/1992

1.6 (TAS);2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT;2.0 (TBS, TCL,
TCS, TEL, TES);2.0 (TTE, TTL, TTS);2.0 (TUL) CAT

09/85-09/92 FHM1046 23.81 BDX 05/1989->05/1992

1.6 (TBL, TES) 12/85-01/89 FHM649 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

FHM1121 22.22 BDX

FHM1046 23.81 BDX

2.0 10/85-03/91 FHM649 22.22 APL

FHM1046 23.81 BDX

2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT 09/85-09/92 FHM1047 23.81 BDX 05/1989->05/1992
2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT;2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.0 (TTE, TTL, TTS);2.0
(TUL) CAT

11/85-09/92 FHM649 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

->04/1989

FHM1121 22.22 BDX ->04/1989
2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 01/86-09/91 FHM1033 23.81 AP

LOCKHEED
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2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 01/86-09/91 FHM1046 23.81 BDX

FHM1047 23.81 BDX

FHM649 22.22 APL ->03/1991
10/88-09/91 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1046 23.81 BDX 05/1989->
FHM1047 23.81 BDX 05/1989->

2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES) 12/85-01/89 FHM1047 23.81 BDX

2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE) CAT 12/85-01/89 FHM649 22.22 APL

FHM1033 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

FHM1046 23.81 BDX

2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES) 09/88-09/92 FHM649 22.22 APL ->04/1991
2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES);2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 09/88-09/92 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 04/1991->

FHM649 22.22 APL ->03/1991
FHM1046 23.81 BDX 05/1989->05/1992

2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE) CAT 01/86-01/89 FHM649 22.22 APL ->06/1988
2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 09/88-09/92 FHM649 22.22 APL 04/1991->

FHM1047 23.81 BDX 05/1989->05/1992
1.6 (TBL, TES) 12/85-01/89 FHW4056 | FHW4056 20.32 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW4129 | FHW4129 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0 10/85-03/91 FHW4056 | FHW4056 20.32 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT 12/85-09/92 FHW4056 | FHW4056 20.32 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->09/1988

FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->09/1988

2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.0 (TTE, TTL, TTS) 11/85-09/92 FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 01/86-09/91 FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES) 12/85-09/91 FHW4056 | FHW4056 20.32 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->09/1988

FHW4306 | FHW4206 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->09/1988

2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES) 12/85-01/89 FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->09/1988

FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->09/1988

2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES) 09/88-09/92 FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 APL Cast Iron, ->03/1991
FHW4056 | FHW4056 20.32 APL Cast Iron, ->07/1991
FHW4306 | FHW4206 22.22 APL Cast Iron, ->07/1991
FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, ->07/1991

FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 04/1991->
2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE) CAT 01/86-01/89 FHW4056 | FHW4056 20.32 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW4156 | FHW4168 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 09/88-09/92 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW4116 | FHW4090 25.40 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

TRANSIT (91-94)
2.0 09/91-09/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->07/1994

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L);2.5 TD (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S)

09/91-08/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/1994->

2.0 i (EAL, EAS);2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS) 09/91-07/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EAS, EAL);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI
(EBS, EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S,
ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAS, EAL);2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD
(ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS)

05/91-08/94 FHM649 22.22 APL

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EAS, EAL);2.5 TD (EAS, EAL) 05/91-06/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/1991->
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TRANSIT (91-94)

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL,
ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDS, EDL,
EGL, ESS, EUS)

08/91-07/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS

2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S) 09/91-08/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/1994->
2.9 i 01/91-09/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->08/1994
2.0 09/91-09/94 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1994

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1994
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1994

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.0 i (EAL, EAS);2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS) 09/91-08/94 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.0;2.0 i (EAL, EAS);2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS) 09/91-08/94 FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EAS, EAL);2.5 TD (EAS, EAL) 05/91-06/94 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1991->

FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1991->
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD
(EME/L/S, ENE/L);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)

09/91-08/94 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron
2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS) 08/91-07/94 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS,
EUS)

09/91-07/94 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

TRANSIT CONNECT
1.8 16V;1.8 Di;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHW4375 | FHW4375 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium, 01/2003->

1.8 TDCi 08/06- FHW4375 | FHW4375 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium
1.8 16V;1.8 Di;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHC5179 19.05 01/2003->

1.8 TDCi 08/06- FHC5179 19.05

1.8 16V;1.8 Di;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHC6184 32.00 SACHS ->09/2004

1.8 16V;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHC6185 32.00 10/2004->
1.8 Di 06/02- FHC6185 32.00 11/2004->
1.8 TDCi 08/06- FHC6185 32.00

TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13)
2.2 TDCi 07/06- FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron

TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
2.0;2.4 D;2.5 DI;2.5 TD 08/94-12/00 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->04/1997

FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->
2.5 TD 04/98-12/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS
2.0;2.5 DI;2.5 TD 11/94-12/00 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron

2.4 D 08/94-06/00 FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron
TRANSIT V (94-03)

2.0 (EAL, EAS) 06/94-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->

FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/1994->03/1997
2.0 (EAL, EAS);2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS) 06/94-03/00 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS
2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS) 09/95-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS

FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/1997
2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL,
ESS, EUS)

07/94-03/00 FHM1074 23.81

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_);2.5 TD (EBL, EDL,
EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS)

06/94-06/00 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/1997

2.0 CNG 06/94-03/00 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 07/1994->03/1997
2.0 CNG;2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAL,
EAS);2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS)

06/94-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->
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TRANSIT V (94-03)

2.4 TD 08/00-08/03 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 07/2003->

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 07/2003->
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 06/94-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->

FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/1994->03/1997
FHM649 22.22 APL ->07/1994

05/99-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS
2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 TD (EAL, EAS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL,
ESS, EUS)

06/94-03/00 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, 08/1994->03/1997

2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS);2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L) 08/97-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS
2.5 TD (EAS) 10/98-03/00 FHM1074 23.81

2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 08/94-07/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS
2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) 07/94-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 05/1997->
2.0 (EAL, EAS) 06/94-03/00 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1994->12/1999

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1994->12/1999
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1994->12/1999

2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS);2.0 (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)

08/94-03/00 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1999

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1999
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1999

2.0 CNG 06/94-03/00 FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 07/1994->
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L);2.5 DI
(EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAL, EAS);2.5 TD (EAS);2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_);2.5
TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS)

06/94-06/00 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron

2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) 07/94-03/00 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1994->12/1999
FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1994->12/1999

2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD
(EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS, EUS)

08/94-03/00 FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1999

FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1999
TRANSIT VI (00-06)

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_);2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_,
FAG_);2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_);2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_);2.4
DI (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_);2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_);2.4 DI [RWD]
(F_B_, F_C_, F_A_);2.4 DI [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_)

01/00-05/06 FHM1144 25.40

2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_);2.0 TDCi;2.3 16V
(F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_);2.3 16V [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_);2.4
TDCi;2.4 TDE

04/01-05/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, ->04/2006

2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_);2.3 16V (F_A_,
F_B_, F_C_, F_D_);2.3 16V [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_);2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDE

04/01-05/06 FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, ->04/2006

2.3 16V [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) 08/00-05/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 04/2001->04/2006
FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 04/2001->04/2006

2.3;2.4 TDdi 08/00-03/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 07/2003->
FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 07/2003->

2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) 01/00-05/06 FHM1237 25.40

2.4 TDdi 08/00-08/03 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, ->06/2003
2.4 TDE (F_C_, F_B_, F_A_) 07/01-05/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 11/2001->04/2006

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 11/2001->04/2006
2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_);2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_,
FAG_);2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_);2.0 TDCi;2.3
16V (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_);2.3 16V [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_);2.4
DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_);2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_);2.4 DI (FAA_,
FAB_, FAC_, FAD_);2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_);2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_,
F_C_, F_A_);2.4 DI [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_);2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDE
(F_C_, F_B_, F_A_)

01/00-05/06 FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron

2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_) 01/00-05/06 FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron
2.3 16V [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_);2.4 TDdi 08/00-05/06 FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron
2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_);2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_);2.4
DI [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_);2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDE

01/00-05/06 FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, ->04/2006

TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi 04/06- FHW218 | FHW218 25.40 BDX Cast Iron
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TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)

2.2 TDCi 04/06- FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron

FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, 07/2006->
10/07- FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
2.3 16V [RWD] 04/06- FHM1144 25.40 - ABS

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS

FORD ASIA / OZEANIA
COURIER

1.8 D 11/91-07/94 FHM695 22.22 TRW ->02/1994

FHM1275 22.20 TRW 03/1994->

FORD AUSTRALIA
COUGAR

2.5 10/99-03/03 FHC5052 19.05

FIESTA
1.4 i 10/09- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium

1.6 i 04/04-12/08 FHW4038 | FHW4038 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, ->07/2008

10/08- FHW4499 | FHW4499 19.00 TRW Aluminium
1.6 i 04/04-12/08 FHC6188 28.50 SACHS

FOCUS
1.8 i;2.0 i 09/02-04/05 FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP

FHM1492 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP, ->07/2004
2.0 i 09/02-04/05 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->07/2004
05/05-03/09 FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium

2.0 TDCi 04/07-03/09 FHW4117 | FHW4117 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium
1.8 i;2.0 i 09/02-04/05 FHC5179 19.05

FHC5179 19.05 ->07/2004
1.8 i;2.0 i 09/02-04/05 FHC6184 32.00 SACHS

FHC6184 32.00 SACHS ->07/2004
KA

1.3 11/99-12/03 FHC5180 19.05

MONDEO
2.0 07/95-02/00 FHM1350 25.40 - ABS

2.0 07/95-02/00 FHC5052 19.05

RANGER
2.5 TDdi 11/06-03/09 FHM649 22.22 APL

FHM1046 23.81 BDX

TRANSIT
2.0 06/94-03/00 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->04/1997

FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->
2.3;2.4 D 01/00-09/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 07/2003->03/2006

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 07/2003->03/2006
2.4 D 01/00-09/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 07/2003->08/2003

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 07/2003->08/2003
07/01-09/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, 09/2003->03/2006

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, 09/2003->03/2006
03/04-09/06 FHM1144 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2006

FHM1237 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2006
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FORD AUSTRALIA
TRANSIT

2.5 01/86-01/89 FHM1047 23.81 BDX

01/86-08/94 FHM649 22.22 APL

09/91-08/94 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS
07/94-06/00 FHM692 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->04/1997

FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->
08/97-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 12/1998->
10/98-03/00 FHM1074 23.81 - ABS

FORD USA
PROBE (I)

2.2 08/88-07/93 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

2.2 GT 08/88-12/92 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->

FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->
FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W7154259->

PROBE (II)
2.0 16V;2.5 V6 24V 10/93-03/98 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

FSO
POLONEZ (I)

1.6 08/86-08/88 FHR7102 BDX 02/1987->

POLONEZ (II)
1.5 i 08/88-08/92 FHR7102 BDX

1.9 D 08/88-08/92 FHR7102 BDX 11/1991->
POLONEZ (III)

1.4 i 16V 09/92-03/02 FHR7102 BDX ->10/1995

1.6 i 09/92-03/02 FHR7102 BDX 10/1993->06/1998
1.9 D 09/92-03/02 FHR7102 BDX ->06/1998

GEO
TRACKER

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 01/88-12/98 FHW4373 | FHW4374 23.81 Cast Iron, 01/1991->12/1994

HOLDEN
ASTRA

1.6 CD 08/95-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL 09/1996->

2.0 GSi 08/95-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE 09/1996->
BARINA

1.2 i 04/94-07/97 FHM1489 20.64 DEL

CALIBRA
2.0 i 10/91-07/95 FHM1040 22.22 ATE

JACKAROO
2.3 4x4 (UBS16) 08/85-12/88 FHM1252 22.22 ->02/1987

2.6 4x4 (UBS17) 10/87-09/91 FHC6090 22.22 NIS

PIAZZA
2.0 Turbo 04/85-12/87 FHM1252 22.22

RODEO
2.3 i (TFR16);2.8 TD (TFR55) 05/90-08/03 FHM1253 23.81 01/1993->11/1997

2.5 D (TFR54);2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54) 02/88-12/92 FHM1253 23.81

2.8 TD 4x4 (TFS55) 05/90-02/03 FHM1253 23.81 ->07/1999
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HOLDEN
RODEO

2.6 i (TFR17);2.6 i 4x4 (TFS17) 02/88-06/98 FHC6090 22.22 NIS

HONDA
ACCORD (III)

1.6 L (CA4) 11/85-12/89 FHM1158 22.22 NIS ->08/1989

FHM1167 20.64 NIS ->12/1985
FHM1158 22.22 NIS 01/1986->12/1987

2.0 12V;2.0 EX 01/86-12/89 FHM1167 20.64 NIS

2.0 EX (CA5);2.0 EXi (CA5) 11/85-05/89 FHM1158 22.22 NIS

01/86-12/89 FHM1167 20.64 NIS

2.0 EXi (CA5) 11/85-12/87 FHM1158 22.22 NIS 06/1986->
2.0 i 16V (CA5) 01/87-12/89 FHM1158 22.22 NIS

1.6 L (CA4);2.0 EX (CA5);2.0 EXi (CA5);2.0 i 16V (CA5) 11/85-12/89 FHW4218 | FHW4218 20.64 Aluminium

1.6 L (CA4);2.0 EX (CA5);2.0 i 16V (CA5) 11/85-12/89 FHW4218 | FHW4218 20.64 Aluminium, ->06/1988
2.0 EX (CA5);2.0 EXi (CA5) 10/87-12/89 FHW4218 | FHW4218 20.64 Aluminium, ->08/1989
2.0 EXi (CA5) 01/86-12/89 FHW4218 | FHW4218 20.64 Aluminium, 10/1987->06/1988

ACCORD (IV)
1.8 01/90-12/91 FHM1155 23.81 NIS

2.0 16V (CB3) 01/90-03/93 FHM1155 23.81 NIS

FHM1155 23.81 NIS - ABS, ->12/1991
FHM1118 25.40 NIS + ABS

2.0 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V (CB3);2.2 i 16V (CB8) 01/90-12/93 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

2.0 i 16V (CB3) 01/90-03/93 FHM1155 23.81 NIS - ABS
2.0 i 16V (CC1) 01/92-09/93 FHM1118 25.40 NIS 08/1993->
2.0 i 16V (CC9);2.2 i 16V (CB7);2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7) 01/90-12/93 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

2.2 (CB8, CB9) 05/92-12/94 FHM1118 25.40 NIS ->10/1993
2.2 i 16V (CB8) 01/91-12/93 FHM1155 23.81 NIS ->05/1992
2.0 16V (CB3) 01/90-03/93 FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium

2.0 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V (CB3) 01/90-03/93 FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium
FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

2.2 i 16V (CB7);2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7) 01/90-03/93 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX - ABS, Aluminium
FHW4154 | FHW4121 19.05 Aluminium

2.2 i 16V (CB8) 01/91-12/93 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7) 01/90-03/93 FHW4220 | 19.05 BDX Aluminium
2.0 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V (CB3);2.2 i 16V (CB7);2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7) 01/90-03/93 FHC5106 15.87

2.0 i 16V (CC1);2.0 i 16V (CC9);2.2 i 16V (CB8) 01/91-12/93 FHC5106 15.87 ->08/1993
2.0 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V (CB3);2.2 i 16V (CB7);2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7) 01/90-03/93 FHC6053 19.05

2.0 i 16V (CC1);2.0 i 16V (CC9);2.2 i 16V (CB8) 01/91-12/93 FHC6053 19.05 ->08/1993
ACCORD (V)

2.0 (CD9);2.0 i LS 16V (CE2) 09/93-02/98 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

2.2 i ES (CD7) 09/93-02/98 FHM1155 23.81 NIS - ABS, 06/1995->
2.2 i ES (CD7);2.2 i ES (CE1) 09/93-02/98 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

2.2 i ES (CE1) 09/93-02/98 FHM1155 23.81 NIS - ABS, 06/1995->10/1997
2.0 i LS 16V (CE2);2.0 i S;2.2 i ES (CD7);2.2 i ES (CE1) 03/93-02/98 FHC5106 15.87

2.0 i;2.3 i SR 03/93-01/96 FHC5106 15.87 07/1993->06/1995
2.0 i LS 16V (CE2);2.2 i ES (CD7);2.2 i ES (CE1) 09/93-02/98 FHC6053 19.05

ACCORD (VI)
1.9 i (CE7);2.0 TDi (CF1);2.2 i VTEC (CE9) 02/96-10/98 FHC5106 15.87

2.0 i LS (CE8) 02/96-10/98 FHC5106 15.87 07/1996->
ACCORD (VII)

2.0 i 16V 02/98-06/03 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

2.0 i 16V 02/98-06/03 FHC5106 15.87
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ACCORD (VII)

2.0 i 16V 02/98-06/03 FHC6053 19.05

CITY
1.3 4WD 09/01-10/04 FHM1128 20.64 NIS 11/2002->12/2003

CIVIC (I)
1.5 4WD (AR) 01/85-10/87 FHM1167 20.64 NIS 07/1985->

1.5 4WD (AR) 01/85-10/87 FHW182 | FHW181 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 07/1985->

CIVIC (II)
1.4 i 16V (EE1) 01/88-12/92 FHM1247 22.22 NIS - ABS

1.5 i 16V (EE2);1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4) 01/88-11/91 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4) 01/88-02/95 FHM1247 22.22 NIS ->12/1992
CIVIC (III)

1.5 GTI (AH) 03/86-10/87 FHM1167 20.64 NIS

FHM1247 22.22 NIS 09/1987->
CIVIC (IV)

1.2;1.5 i 16V (ED6);1.6 4x4;1.6 i 16V (ED4);1.6 i 16V (ED7);1.6 i 16V Vtec
(EE9)

10/87-09/95 FHM1248 23.81

1.2;1.5 i 16V (ED6);1.6 4x4;1.6 i 16V (ED7);1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE9) 10/87-09/95 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

1.3 10/87-12/89 FHM1153 20.64 AISIN

FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

FHM1247 22.22 NIS

FHM1248 23.81

FHM1167 20.64 NIS ->12/1987
1.3 (EC8);1.4 L (EC9);1.4 L (ED2) 10/87-12/89 FHM1153 20.64 AISIN

FHM1247 22.22 NIS

FHM1248 23.81

1.3 16 V (EC8) CAT 09/89-09/91 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN 09/1990->
1.3 16 V (EC8) CAT;1.5 i 16V (ED3);1.6 i 16V 4x4 10/87-09/91 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

FHM1248 23.81

1.3 16V (EG3) 10/91-11/95 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

1.3 16V (EG3);1.5 i 16V (EG4) 10/91-11/95 FHM1153 20.64 AISIN

FHM1153 20.64 AISIN ->09/1995
1.4 L (EC9) 10/87-12/89 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

1.5 i 16V (ED3);1.6 i 16V 4x4 10/87-09/91 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

1.6 16V Vtec (EG5) 10/91-11/95 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

FHM1376 23.81 + ABS
FHM1153 20.64 AISIN ->09/1995

1.6 i 16V 09/87-09/91 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

1.6 i 16V (ED4) 10/87-09/91 FHM1247 22.22 NIS ->08/1989
11/87-09/91 FHM1247 22.22 NIS 09/1990->

1.6 VTi 16V (EG6) 10/91-11/95 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

FHM1376 23.81

1.3 (EC8) 10/87-12/89 FHW4154 | 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
FHW182 | FHW181 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/1989

1.3 16 V (EC8) CAT 09/89-09/91 FHW4175 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium
FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

1.3 16V (EG3) 10/91-11/95 FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium
1.3 16V (EG3);1.5 i 16V (EG4) 10/91-11/95 FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.3;1.5 i 16V (ED6) 10/87-09/91 FHW4154 | 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.4 L (EC9) 10/87-12/89 FHW4154 | 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
FHW182 | FHW181 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/1989
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CIVIC (IV)

1.4 L (EC9) 10/87-12/89 FHW4175 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium, 08/1989->

1.4 L (ED2) 10/87-12/89 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
FHW182 | FHW181 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/1989

1.5 i 16V (ED3) 10/87-09/91 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.6 16V Vtec (EG5) 10/91-11/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 01/1995->06/1995
1.3 16V (EG3);1.5 i 16V (EG4);1.6 VTi 16V (EG6) 10/91-11/95 FHC5107 15.87 ->09/1995

1.5 i 16V (ED3) 10/87-09/91 FHC5107 15.87 09/1991->
1.6 16V Vtec (EG5) 10/91-11/95 FHC5107 15.87

1.3 16V (EG3);1.5 i 16V (EG4) 10/91-11/95 FHC6044 19.05 ->09/1995

1.5 i 16V (ED3) 10/87-09/91 FHC6044 19.05 09/1991->
1.6 16V Vtec (EG5);1.6 VTi 16V (EG6) 10/91-11/95 FHC6044 19.05

CIVIC (V)
1.3;1.5 (EG8);1.5 i LSi (EJ2) 01/92-12/95 FHM1153 20.64 AISIN

1.5 i 16V (EG8) 10/91-11/95 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

FHM1376 23.81 + ABS, 01/1992->12/1994
FHM1153 20.64 AISIN ->09/1995

1.6 16V Vtec (EH9) 10/91-11/95 FHM1154 20.64 AISIN

FHM1247 22.22 NIS

FHM1376 23.81 + ABS
FHM1153 20.64 AISIN ->09/1995

1.6 4x4;1.6 EX 01/92-10/95 FHM1376 23.81 + ABS
1.6 i (EJ6) 01/94-11/95 FHM1481 20.64 - ABS
1.6 i Vtec (EJ1) 01/94-03/96 FHM1481 20.64 - ABS

FHM1480 22.00 - ABS
FHM1222 20.64 + ABS

1.6 VTi (EG9) 10/91-11/95 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

FHM1376 23.81 + ABS
1.5 i 16V (EG8);1.5 i LSi (EJ2);1.6 i Vtec (EJ1) 10/91-03/96 FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.6 16V Vtec (EH9) 10/91-11/95 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.6 i (EJ6) 01/94-11/95 | FHW4121 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.6 i Vtec (EJ1) 10/91-03/96 FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium
1.5 i 16V (EG8);1.6 16V Vtec (EH9);1.6 VTi (EG9) 10/91-11/95 FHC5107 15.87 ->09/1995

1.5 i 16V (EG8) 10/91-11/95 FHC6044 19.05 ->09/1995

1.6 16V Vtec (EH9);1.6 i Vtec (EJ1);1.6 VTi (EG9) 10/91-03/96 FHC6044 19.05

CIVIC (VI)
1.4 16V (MB8);1.6 i Vtec (MB1) 09/94-02/01 FHM1153 20.64 AISIN

1.4 i (EJ9);1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/95-02/01 FHM1480 22.00 - ABS, 11/1998->
1.4 i (EJ9);1.4 i S (EJ9) 11/95-02/01 FHM1481 20.64 - ABS, ->10/1998

FHM1222 20.64 + ABS
1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/94-02/01 FHM1481 20.64 - ABS, ->01/1997

FHM1222 20.64 + ABS, 10/1995->
09/95-02/01 FHM1481 20.64 - ABS, ->11/1998

1.4 i S (EJ9);1.6 i;1.6 i Vtec 11/95-02/01 FHM1480 22.00 - ABS
1.5 16V (MB3);1.5 i (EK3);1.6 i (EK1) 11/95-02/01 FHM1480 22.00 - ABS
1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9) 09/94-01/97 FHM1153 20.64 AISIN 11/1995->
1.6 10/95-12/00 FHM1480 22.00 - ABS, ->09/2000
1.6 i Vtec 11/95-02/01 FHM1480 22.00 - ABS, ->12/1998
1.6 i;1.6 i Vtec 03/96-03/00 FHM1481 20.64 - ABS, ->06/1996

FHM1222 20.64 + ABS, ->06/1996
1.6 VTi (EK4) 11/95-02/01 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

1.4 16V (MB8);1.5 16V (MB9) 04/98-02/01 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium
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CIVIC (VI)

1.4 i (EJ9) 11/95-02/01 FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium
FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->06/1996
1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/94-02/01 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 01/1995->06/1996
FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 11/1995->

09/95-02/01 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->06/1996
1.4 i S (EJ9);1.5 i (EK3);1.6 i (EK1);1.6 i Vtec 11/95-02/01 FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.5 16V (MB3) 01/97-02/01 FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium
1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9) 09/94-01/97 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 01/1995->06/1995

FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 11/1995->
1.6 i (MB1) 09/94-01/97 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 01/1995->06/1996
1.6 i Vtec 11/95-02/01 FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium
1.6 i Vtec (MB1) 09/94-01/97 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 01/1995->06/1995
1.4 16V (MB8);1.5 16V (MB9);1.6 16V (MC1) 04/98-02/01 FHC5107 15.87

1.4 i (EJ9);1.4 i (MA8, MB2);1.5 16V (MB3);1.6 16V (MB4) 09/95-02/01 FHC5107 15.87

1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/94-02/01 FHC5107 15.87 01/1995->
1.4 i S (EJ9);1.5 i (EK3) 11/95-02/01 FHC5107 15.87 07/1996->
1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9);1.6 i (MB1);1.6 i Vtec (MB1) 09/94-01/97 FHC5107 15.87 01/1995->06/1996
1.6 16V (MC1) 04/98-02/01 FHC5138 15.87

1.8 16V (MB6) 01/97-02/01 FHC5138 15.87 ->10/2000
1.8 16V (MC2) 04/98-02/01 FHC5138 15.87

1.4 16V (MB8);1.4 i (EJ9);1.4 i (MA8, MB2);1.4 i S (EJ9);1.5 16V (MB3);1.5
16V (MB9);1.5 i (EK3);1.6 16V (MB4);1.6 16V (MC1);1.6 i Vtec;1.6 VTi
(EK4);1.8 16V (MB6);1.8 16V (MC2)

09/95-02/01 FHC6044 19.05

1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/94-02/01 FHC6044 19.05 01/1995->
1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9);1.6 i (MB1);1.6 i Vtec (MB1) 09/94-01/97 FHC6044 19.05 01/1995->06/1996

CIVIC (VII)
1.4 i 02/01-09/05 FHM1070 22.20

FHM1480 22.00 - ABS, ->03/2001
1.6 i 02/01-09/05 FHM1330 23.81 NISSAN 10/2001->
1.7 (EU3);1.8 02/01-09/05 FHM1070 22.20

1.7 CTDi 01/02-09/05 FHM1475 23.81 NIS

2.0 Type-R 09/01-09/05 FHM1070 22.20

FHM1330 23.81 NISSAN

1.4 (ES4);1.6 i;1.7 (EU3);1.7 i VTEC 12/00-12/05 FHW4162 | FHW4330 19.05 Aluminium

2.0 Type-R 09/01-09/05 FHW4337 | FHW4338 20.64 Aluminium
CONCERTO

1.4 08/89-10/91 FHM1245 22.22 TRW - ABS

1.5 i 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V 08/89-03/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW

1.4;1.6 16V 08/89-03/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1989->08/1991

1.5 i 16V 08/89-03/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 07/1990->
08/89-05/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 07/1990->08/1994

1.6 16V 08/89-03/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1989->09/1991
CR-V (I)

2.0 16V (RD1, RD3);2.0 16V 4WD (RD1, RD3) 10/95-02/02 FHW4337 | FHW4338 20.64 Aluminium

CR-V (II)
2.0 07/02-09/06 FHW4337 | FHW4338 20.64 Aluminium

CRX (II)
1.6 i 16V 10/87-05/88 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

1.6 i 16V (ED9) 10/87-12/89 FHM1248 23.81 08/1989->
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CRX (II)

1.6 i 16V (ED9);1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE8) 10/87-02/92 FHM1247 22.22 NIS

1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE8) 10/89-02/92 FHM1248 23.81

1.6 i 16V (ED9) 10/87-12/89 FHW182 | FHW181 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/1988

CRX (III)
1.6 ESi (EH6) 03/92-12/98 FHM1247 22.22 NIS ->06/1995

1.6 ESi (EH6);1.6 i VTi (EG2) 03/92-12/98 FHM1376 23.81 + ABS, ->04/1998
1.6 i VTi (EG2) 03/92-12/98 FHM1247 22.22 NIS 07/1995->
1.6 ESi (EH6) 03/92-12/98 FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium
FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

1.6 i VTi (EG2) 03/92-12/98 FHW4154 | FHW4121 19.05 Aluminium
FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

1.6 ESi (EH6);1.6 i VTi (EG2) 03/92-12/98 FHC5107 15.87 ->06/1995

1.6 ESi (EH6) 03/92-12/98 FHC6044 19.05 ->06/1995

1.6 i VTi (EG2) 03/92-12/98 FHC6044 19.05

HR-V
1.6 16V 4WD 03/99- FHW4175 | 19.05 Aluminium

FHW4337 | FHW4338 20.64 Aluminium
FHW4154 | FHW4121 19.05 Aluminium, ->09/2005

1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4WD 03/99- FHW4154 | FHW4192 19.05 Aluminium
FHW4220 | FHW4219 19.05 BDX Aluminium

INTEGRA
1.5 10/85-08/89 FHW182 | FHW181 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.8 Type-R 11/97-10/01 FHC5138 15.87

1.8 Type-R 11/97-10/01 FHC6044 19.05

JAZZ (II)
1.2 03/02-07/08 FHM1128 20.64 NIS

1.3 03/02- FHM1128 20.64 NIS ->12/2003
1.2;1.3 03/02- FHW4279 | FHW4279 17.46 Aluminium

LEGEND (I)
2.5 i (HS) 01/86-12/87 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS

FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS
2.5 i (HS);2.7 i 24V (KA4) 01/86-12/90 FHC5079 15.87

LOGO
1.3 03/99-03/02 FHW4426 | FHW4425 17.46 Aluminium

PRELUDE (III)
2.0 (BA4) 08/87-01/92 FHM1378 22.22 + ABS, ->09/1991

2.0 EX (BA4) 04/87-01/92 FHM1378 22.22 + ABS, 07/1989->
2.0 i EX 16V 10/87-12/90 FHM1378 22.22 - ABS, 01/1989->
2.0 i EX 16V (BA2) 04/86-12/87 FHM1158 22.22 NIS - ABS
2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) 04/90-01/92 FHM1378 22.22 - ABS
2.0 (BA4);2.0 i EX 16V (BA2);2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) 04/86-01/92 FHC6094 19.05

2.0 EX (BA4);2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) CAT 04/87-01/92 FHC6094 19.05 07/1989->
PRELUDE (IV)

2.0 i 16V (BB3) 02/92-09/96 FHM1155 23.81 NIS

2.2 i 16V Vtec (BB1) 02/93-09/96 FHM1118 25.40 NIS + ABS, NIS
2.2 i 16V Vtec (BB1);2.3 i 16V (BB2) 02/92-09/96 FHM1155 23.81 NIS

2.3 i 16V (BB2) 02/92-09/96 FHM1118 25.40 NIS

2.0 i 16V (BB3);2.2 i 16V Vtec (BB1);2.3 i 16V (BB2) 02/92-09/96 FHC5106 15.87
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PRELUDE (IV)

2.0 i 16V (BB3);2.2 i 16V Vtec (BB1);2.3 i 16V (BB2) 02/92-09/96 FHC6053 19.05

PRELUDE (V)
2.0 16V (BB9);2.2 16V (BB6, BB8);2.2 16V 10/96-10/00 FHC5106 15.87

2.0 16V (BB9);2.2 16V (BB6, BB8);2.2 16V 10/96-10/00 FHC6053 19.05

STREAM
1.7 16V 05/01- FHW4162 | FHW4330 19.05 Aluminium

HYUNDAI
ACCENT (I)

1.3;1.3 i 12V;1.5 i 12V;1.5 i 16V 10/94-01/00 FHW4084 | FHW4080 19.05 Aluminium, ->09/1999

ACCENT (II)
1.3;1.5 01/00-11/05 FHW4262 | FHW4261 17.50 Aluminium, 08/2002->

1.3;1.5 CRDi;1.6 01/00-11/05 FHW4262 | FHW4261 17.50 Aluminium
1.3;1.5;1.5 CRDi 01/00-11/05 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/2002
1.6 12/02-11/05 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

ACCENT (III)
1.4 GL;1.5 CRDi GLS;1.6 GLS 11/05-11/10 FHW4193 | FHW4193 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, 04/2006->

1.6 GLS 11/05-11/10 FHW4193 | FHW4193 17.46 Cast Iron, 04/2006->
ATOS

1.0 i 02/98- FHW4262 | FHW4261 17.50 Aluminium

03/01- FHW4523 | FHW4524 17.50 Aluminium, 06/2002->
1.1 03/04- FHW4523 | FHW4524 17.50 + ABS, Aluminium, ->01/2006

ATOS PRIME
1.0 i 08/99- FHW4262 | FHW4261 17.50 Aluminium

03/01- FHW4523 | FHW4524 17.50 Aluminium, 06/2002->
1.1 06/03- FHW4523 | FHW4524 17.50 + ABS, Aluminium

FHW4523 | FHW4524 17.50 Aluminium
09/05- FHW4523 | FHW4524 17.50 + ABS, Aluminium, ->02/2006

COUPE
1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V 12/96-04/02 FHW4128 | FHW4145 19.05 - ABS, Aluminium

ELANTRA
1.6;1.8;2.0 06/00-07/06 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

GALLOPER (II)
2.5 TD 08/98-12/03 FHM1213 23.81 NAB ->06/2003

2.6 TD All-wheel Drive 08/98-06/03 FHM1213 23.81 NAB

GETZ
1.1;1.3 i;1.4 i;1.5 CRDi;1.6 09/02- FHW4262 | FHW4261 17.50 Aluminium

LANTRA (I)
1.5 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 16V 10/90-11/95 FHW4128 | FHW4145 19.05 Aluminium, 12/1990->05/1995

1.8 i.e. 16V 10/90-11/95 FHW4128 | FHW4145 19.05 Aluminium, 06/1992->05/1995
LANTRA (II)

1.5 12V;1.6 16V;1.6 i;1.8 16V;1.9 D;2.0 16V 11/95-10/00 FHW4128 | FHW4145 19.05 Aluminium

MATRIX
1.5 CRDi;1.5 CRDi VGT 12/04-08/10 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 LUC - ABS, Aluminium, ->04/2008

1.5 CRDi;1.6;1.8 06/01-08/10 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium
PONY

1.3;1.5 10/85-09/89 FHW4242 | FHW4260 20.64 BDX Aluminium, 08/1989->

1.3;1.5 i 10/89-01/95 FHW4242 | FHW4260 20.64 BDX Aluminium, 06/1990->10/1994
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PONY

1.3;1.5 i 10/89-01/95 FHW4256 | FHW4256 20.64 Cast Iron, ->09/1991

1.3;1.5 i 10/89-01/95 FHC6095 20.64

PONY/EXCEL
1.3;1.5 i 01/90-01/95 FHW4256 | FHW4256 20.64 Cast Iron, ->09/1991

1.3;1.5;1.5 i 01/90-01/95 FHW4242 | FHW4260 20.64 BDX Aluminium, 06/1990->10/1994
1.3;1.5;1.5 i 01/90-01/95 FHC6095 20.64

S COUPE
1.5 i 02/90-05/96 FHW4242 | FHW4260 20.64 BDX Aluminium, 03/1990->06/1992

04/92-05/96 FHW4242 | FHW4260 20.64 BDX Aluminium, 06/1992->
1.5 i Turbo 04/91-05/96 FHW4242 | FHW4260 20.64 BDX Aluminium, 06/1992->

FHW4256 | FHW4256 20.64 Cast Iron, ->05/1992
SANTA FÉ (I)

2.0 CRDi 4x4;2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 08/03-03/06 FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium

2.0 CRDi;2.0 CRDi 4x4;2.4 16V;2.4 16V 4x4;2.7 V6 4x4 02/01-03/06 FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 Aluminium
SONATA (II)

1.8 i;2.0 i 09/88-10/93 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4285 | 20.64 Cast Iron, 10/1988->10/1990
2.0 i 16V 01/91-10/93 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
2.4 i 09/88-08/91 FHW4285 | 20.64 Cast Iron, 10/1988->10/1990

SONATA (III)
1.8 i;2.0 i 16V 05/93-06/98 FHW4128 | FHW4145 19.05 - ABS, Aluminium, 07/1993->

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 06/94-06/98 FHW4128 | FHW4145 19.05 - ABS, Aluminium
SONATA (IV)

2.0 16V;2.4 16V 03/98-10/01 FHW4336 | FHW4336 19.05 - ABS, Aluminium, ->05/2001

2.0 16V;2.7 V6 10/01-11/04 FHW4336 | FHW4336 19.05 Aluminium
TERRACAN

2.9 CRDi 4WD 12/01-12/06 | FHW4522 23.81 Aluminium

TRAJET
2.0 01/04-07/08 FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium

2.0;2.0 CRDi 03/00-07/08 FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 Aluminium
H100

2.5 D 07/93-03/00 FHW4165 | FHW4152 20.64 Aluminium

HIGHWAY VAN
2.0 16V 03/00- FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 Aluminium, ->03/2004

INNOCENTI
ELBA

1.3 (146CW) 08/91-12/96 FHM657 20.64 ATE ->12/1992

1.4 i.e. (146EN, 146EQ);1.5 i.e. (146C9);1.6 i.e. (146EO, 146ER);1.7 D
(146DI, 146EI)

08/91-12/96 FHM657 20.64 ATE

1.3 (146CW) 08/91-12/96 FHR7108 FIA ->12/1992

1.4 i.e. (146EN, 146EQ);1.5 i.e. (146C9);1.6 i.e. (146EO, 146ER);1.7 D
(146DI, 146EI)

08/91-12/96 FHR7108 FIA

1.3 (146CW);1.5 i.e. (146C9);1.7 D (146DI, 146EI) 08/91-12/96 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

ISUZU
CAMPO

2.0 (KB28) 06/85-12/88 FHM1381 22.22

FHM1176 22.22 ->12/1987

H
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ISUZU
CAMPO

2.0 4WD (KB48) 06/85-12/88 FHM1381 22.22

2.2 D (KBD27) 04/86-12/90 FHM1176 22.22 ->12/1987
2.0 (KB28);2.2 D (KBD27) 06/85-12/90 FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron, ->12/1987

2.2 (TFS) 01/89-12/90 FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron
D-MAX

2.4 4x4 05/02- FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, ->05/2003

TROOPER
2.3 (UBS16) 11/85-12/91 FHM1176 22.22 01/1987->12/1988

2.3 (UBS16) 11/85-12/91 FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron, 06/1987->

FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, 11/1986->10/1988
2.6 4x4;2.6 i (UBS17);2.8 TD (UBS55) 11/86-12/91 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, ->10/1988
3.1 TD;3.2 08/91-07/98 FHC5105 15.87

2.6 4x4 11/86-07/91 FHC6090 22.22 NIS 01/1990->

2.6 i (UBS17) 10/87-12/91 FHC6090 22.22

FHC6100 22.22 TRW 01/1989->
MIDI

2.0 (98000);2.0;2.0 4WD (94000);2.0 4WD;2.2 D (98000);2.2 D 4WD
(94000)

06/88- FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron, ->08/1992

2.0 TD (98000);2.2 D (98000);2.4 D (98000);2.4 TD (98000) 01/89- FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron

IVECO
DAILY I (35)

35-10 (10314204, 10314211, 10314212, 10314217, 10314411...) 01/85-12/89 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

FHM1073 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

DAILY I (40)
40-10 01/85-12/89 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

DAILY I (45)
45-10 (10331211, 10331212, 10331217, 10331304, 10331311...) 01/85-12/89 FHM1035 25.40

45-10 V (10334204, 10334211, 10334212, 10334217, 10334404) 01/85-12/89 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

45-10 (10331211, 10331212, 10331217, 10331304, 10331311...);45-10
V (10334204, 10334211, 10334212, 10334217, 10334404)

01/85-12/89 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron

DAILY I (49)
49-10 (10350211, 10350304, 10350311, 10350404, 10350411...) 01/85-12/89 FHM1035 25.40

49-10 V (10354204, 10354211, 10354212, 10354217...) 01/85-12/89 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

49-10 (10350211, 10350304, 10350311, 10350404, 10350411...);49-10
V (10354204, 10354211, 10354212, 10354217...)

01/85-12/89 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron

DAILY II (30)
30-10;30-10 C;30-8 (10011131, 10011132, 10011231, 10011232,
10011237...);30-8 (12910211, 12911111, 12911112, 12911117,
12911131...);30-8 (12914111, 12914112, 12914117, 12914131,
12914137...);30-8 (14911111, 14911117, 14911211, 14911215,
14911217...);30-8 (14914111, 14914117, 14914211, 14914217,
14915111...);30-8 V (14914111, 14914117, 14914211, 14914217...)

01/89-05/99 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

30-8 (10011131, 10011132, 10011231, 10011232, 10011237...);30-8
(12910211, 12911111, 12911112, 12911117, 12911131...);30-8
(14911111, 14911117, 14911211, 14911215, 14911217...)

01/92-05/99 FHW4046 | FHW4046 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

DAILY II (35)
35-10 (12971112, 12971212, 12971312, 12971317, 12976112...) 01/89-12/96 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

35-10 (12974212, 12974217, 13014111, 13014131, 13014204...);35-8
(12931102, 12931104, 12931111, 12931112, 12931117...);35-8
(12934104, 12934111, 12934112, 12934117, 12934124...)

01/89-08/98 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

FHM1043 25.40

IS
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IVECO
DAILY II (35)

35-10 (15030111, 15030211, 15030311, 15031111, 15031117...);35-10
(15034111, 15034204, 15034211, 15034215, 15034217...);35-10 K
(15030111, 15030211, 15030311, 15031111...)

01/96-05/99 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

FHM1043 25.40

FHM1083 26.99

35-12 (13114131, 13114204, 13114211, 13114212, 13114217...);35-8
(14930304, 14931104, 14931111, 14931115, 14931204...);35-8
(14934104, 14934111, 14934204, 14934205, 14934211...);35-8 K
(14930304, 14931104, 14931111, 14931115...)

01/90-05/99 FHM1043 25.40

35-12 (15130311, 15130411, 15131111, 15131204, 15131211...);35-12
K (15130311, 15130411, 15131111, 15131204...)

05/96-05/99 FHM1043 25.40

FHM1083 26.99

35-10 01/89-12/96 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron, 01/1990->

35-10 (12971112, 12971212, 12971312, 12971317, 12976112...) 01/89-12/96 FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->05/1996

35-10 (12974212, 12974217, 12974417);35-12 (13110131, 13110211,
13110231, 13110311, 13110312...);35-12 (13114131, 13114204,
13114211, 13114212, 13114217...)

01/90-08/98 FHW4100 | FHW4100 19.05 Cast Iron

35-10 (12974212, 12974217, 13014111, 13014131, 13014204...) 01/89-08/98 FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->05/1996

FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron, 01/1990->
35-10 (15030111, 15030211, 15030311, 15031111, 15031117...);35-10
(15034111, 15034204, 15034211, 15034215, 15034217...)

01/96-05/99 FHW4046 | FHW4046 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, 05/1996->

35-10 K (15030111, 15030211, 15030311, 15031111...) 01/97-05/99 FHW4046 | FHW4046 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

35-8 (12931102, 12931104, 12931111, 12931112, 12931117...);35-8
(12934104, 12934111, 12934112, 12934117, 12934124...);35-8
(14930304, 14931104, 14931111, 14931115, 14931204...)

01/89-05/99 FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

35-8 K (14930304, 14931104, 14931111, 14931115...) 09/98-05/99 FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->04/1999

DAILY II (40)
40-10 4x4 (15214104, 15214111, 15214117, 15215111);40-10 W 4x4;A
40-10 (94139111, 94139131, 94139311, 94139315...)

01/91-05/99 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

FHM1073 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

40-10 V;40-12 V 01/90-04/96 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

A 40-10 (95719111, 95719131, 95719311, 95719315...);A 40-12
(95819311, 95819315, 95819317, 95819331)

05/96-05/99 FHM1043 25.40

40-10 4x4 (15214104, 15214111, 15214117, 15215111);40-10 V;40-10
W 4x4;A 40-10 (94139111, 94139131, 94139311, 94139315...)

01/90-05/99 FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

40-12;40-12 V 10/90-04/96 FHW4100 | FHW4100 19.05 Cast Iron
40-10 4x4 (15214104, 15214111, 15214117, 15215111);40-10 W 4x4;A
40-10 (94139111, 94139131, 94139311, 94139315...)

01/91-05/99 FHC6036 19.05

DAILY II (45)
45-10 (13031204, 13031211, 13031212, 13031224, 13031231...) 01/89-04/96 FHM1035 25.40

A 45-10 (95739111, 95739131, 95739311, 95739317, 95739331);A
45-12 (95839211, 95839231, 95839311, 95839317...)

05/96-05/99 FHM1083 26.99

45-10 (13031204, 13031211, 13031212, 13031224, 13031231...);45-10
V (13034204, 13034211, 13034212, 13034224...);A 45-10 (94159111,
94159131, 94159211, 94159311...);A 45-12 (94179211, 94179231,
94179311, 94179317...)

01/89-04/96 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron

A 45-10 (95739111, 95739131, 95739311, 95739317, 95739331) 05/96-05/99 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron, ->04/1999
DAILY II (49)

49-10 (13050211, 13050231, 13050304, 13050311, 13050331...) 01/89-04/96 FHM1035 25.40

49-10 (15050304, 15050404, 15050411, 15051204, 15051211...) 05/96-05/99 FHM1035 25.40

FHM1083 26.99

49-10 K (13056212, 13056224, 13056231, 13056237...);49-10 V
(13054204, 13054211, 13054212, 13054215...)

01/89-04/96 FHM1020 20.64 BDX 01/1990->

49-10 K (15056204, 15056211, 15056304, 15056311);49-12 (15150211,
15150311, 15150404, 15150411, 15151204...);49-12 K;49-12 V
(15154204, 15154211, 15154215, 15154217...)

05/96-05/99 FHM1083 26.99

49-12 (13130211, 13130231, 13130304, 13130311, 13130312...);49-12
K (13136204, 13136211, 13136212, 13136224...);49-12 V (13134124,
13134204, 13134211, 13134212...)

06/90-04/96 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

IVECO
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IVECO
DAILY II (49)

49-10 (13050211, 13050231, 13050304, 13050311, 13050331...);49-10
V (13054204, 13054211, 13054212, 13054215...)

01/89-04/96 FHW4100 | FHW4100 19.05 Cast Iron

FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron
49-10 (15050304, 15050404, 15050411, 15051204, 15051211...);49-10
K (13056212, 13056224, 13056231, 13056237...);49-12 (13130211,
13130231, 13130304, 13130311, 13130312...);49-12 (15150211,
15150311, 15150404, 15150411, 15151204...);49-12 K (13136204,
13136211, 13136212, 13136224...);49-12 V (13134124, 13134204,
13134211, 13134212...)

01/89-05/99 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron

49-10 K (15056204, 15056211, 15056304, 15056311) 05/96-05/99 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron, ->04/1999
DAILY II (59)

59-12 (13150204, 13150211, 13150231, 13150311, 13150312...);59-12
(15170211, 15170304, 15170311, 15170504, 15170511...)

05/91-05/99 FHM1055 28.57

59-12 K (13156211, 13156212, 13156231, 13156311...) 05/91-04/96 FHM1020 20.64 BDX

59-12 (13150204, 13150211, 13150231, 13150311, 13150312...);59-12
K (13156211, 13156212, 13156231, 13156311...)

05/91-04/96 FHW4083 | FHW4083 20.64 Cast Iron

59-12 (15170211, 15170304, 15170311, 15170504, 15170511...);59-12
K (15176211, 15176304, 15176311, 15176315...);59-12 V (15174404,
15174411, 15174415, 15174417)

05/96-05/99 FHW4072 | FHW4072 23.81 Cast Iron

DAILY III (29)
29 L 11 V 05/99- FHM1312 23.81

29 L 12 (ALKA41A1, AHKA64A1, ALLA51A1);29 L 12 V (ALKA41A2,
ALLA52A2, ALKA42A2)

09/02- FHM1312 23.81 ->03/2006

DAILY III (35)
35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V (AMJA11A1, AMJA14A1, AMJA64A1...);35 C 12 , 35 S
12 (AEKA14A1, AEKA14AA, AEKA64A1...);35 C 12 V, 35 S 12 V (AGKA43A2,
AGKB43A2, AGKB46A2...);35 C 15;35 S 10 (ANJA41A1, ANJA42A2,
ANJA42AB, ANJA43A, ANJAV1A...);35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V;35 S 9,35 C 9

05/99- FHM1043 25.40

35 S 11,35 C 11 (A2FC13AA, A6FBU4AB, A2NB14A1, A2ND13A1...);35 S 13
V,35 C 13 V;35 S 13,35 C 13;35 S 15 V, 35 C 15 V (A6HCV3B2, A6HBV4B2,
A6HC41B2...);35 S 9 V,35 C 9 V

05/99- FHM1312 23.81

FHM1043 25.40

DAILY III (50)
50 C 11;50 C 13;50 C 15 05/99- FHM1043 25.40

DAILY IV (29)
29L10 V;29L12;29L12 V, 29L12 V/P;29L14;29L14 C, 29L14 C/P, 29L14 V,
29L14 V/P

05/06- FHM1043 25.40

DAILY IV (35)
35C10 K 05/06- FHM1043 25.40 ->05/2009

35C10, 35S10;35C12 V, 35C12 V/P, 35S12 V, 35S12 V/P;35C12,
35S12;35C14 G, 35C14 G/P, 35S14 G, 35S14 G/P, 35C14 GD, 35S14
GD;35C14 GV, 35C14 GV/P, 35S14 GV, 35S14 GV/P;35C14, 35S14, 35S14
/P;35C15;35C15 V, 35C15 V/P;35C18 V, 35C18 V/P, 35S18 V, 35S18
V/P;35C18, 35S18;35S14 C, 35S14 C/P, 35S14 V, 35S14 V/P, 35C14 V,
35C14 V/P;35S14 K, 35S14 DK

05/06- FHM1043 25.40

35C11 K, 35C11 DK, 35S11 K, 35S11 DK;35C11 V, 35S11 V;35C11, 35S11,
35S11 D, 35S11 /P;35C13 K, 35C13 DK, 35S13 K, 35S13 DK;35C13 V,
35C13 V/P, 35S13 V, 35S13 V/P;35C13, 35C13 /P, 35S13 D, 35S13, 35S13
/P;35C14 K, 35C14 DK, 35S14 K, 35S14 DK;35C14 V, 35C14 V/P, 35S14 V,
35S14 V/P;35C14, 35C14 /P, 35S14, 35S14 /P, 35S14 D, 35S14
D/P;35C17 K, 35C17 DK, 35S17 K, 35S17 DK;35C17 V, 35C17 V/P, 35S17
V, 35S17 V/P;35C17, 35C17 /P, 35S17, 35S17 /P, 35S17 D;35S17 W,
35S17 WD

07/07- FHM1043 25.40 06/2009->

DAILY IV (40)
40C11 V;40C11, 40C11 D;40C13 V, 40C13 V/P;40C13, 40C13 /P;40C14 G,
40C14 G/P;40C14 GV, 40C14 GV/P;40C14 K, 40C14 DK;40C14 V, 40C14
V/P;40C14, 40C14 /P;40C17 K, 40C17 DK;40C17 V, 40C17 V/P;40C17,
40C17 /P

07/07- FHM1043 25.40

DAILY IV (45)
45C14, 45C14 /P;45C17 V, 45C17 V/P;45C17, 45C17 /P 07/07- FHM1043 25.40

IV
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IVECO
DAILY IV (50)

50C14 G, 50C14 G/P, 50C14 GD, 50C14 GD/P;50C14 GV, 50C14
GV/P;50C14 K, 50C14 DK;50C14 V, 50C14 V/P;50C14, 50C14 /P;50C17 K,
50C17 DK;50C17 V, 50C17 V/P;50C17, 50C17 /P

07/07- FHM1043 25.40

DAILY IV (55)
55S17 W, 55S17 WD 07/07- FHM1043 25.40

DAILY IV (60)
60C14 K, 60C14 DK;60C14, 60C14 /P;60C15;60C17 K, 60C17 DK;60C17 V,
60C17 V/P;60C17, 60C17 /P;60C18

05/06- FHM1043 25.40

DAILY IV (65)
65C14 G, 65C14 G/P, 65C14 GD, 65C14 GD/P;65C14 K, 65C14 DK;65C14
V, 65C14 V/P;65C14, 65C14 /P;65C18

05/06- FHM1043 25.40

65C17 K, 65C17 DK, 65C17KK;65C17 V, 65C17 V/P;65C17, 65C17 /P 07/07- FHM1043 25.40 06/2009->
DAILY IV (70)

70C14 K, 70C14 DK, 70C14 KK;70C14 V, 70C14 V/P;70C14, 70C14 /P 07/07- FHM1043 25.40

70C17 K, 70C17 DK, 70C17 KK;70C17, 70C17 /P;70C17V, 70C17 V/P 07/07- FHM1043 25.40 11/2010->
DAILY IV Bus

35S14 G;35S14, 35S14 /P 05/06- FHM1043 25.40

JEEP
CHEROKEE

2.1 TD 06/89-03/92 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS

FHW4160 | FHW4292 22.22 Cast Iron
2.5 10/90-09/96 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS

10/95-09/01 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS, ->09/1996
FHW4160 | FHW4292 22.22 Cast Iron

2.5 TD 01/88-09/01 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 02/1999->08/2001
2.5 Tdi 4x4 10/96-09/01 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50

4.0 i 01/88-09/01 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS, 09/1990->08/1996
FHW4160 | FHW4292 22.22 Cast Iron, 09/1988->08/1990

4.0 i;4.0 i 4x4 12/91-09/01 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 + ABS, ->08/1996
01/95-09/01 FHW4160 | FHW4292 22.22 Cast Iron, ->04/2001

2.1 TD;2.5 i 4x4;4.0 i 01/88-09/01 FHC5082 17.80

2.5;4.0 i 4x4 01/95-09/01 FHC5091 17.46

2.1 TD 06/89-03/92 FHC6057 22.22

GRAND CHEROKEE (I)
2.5 TD 4x4 (Z);4.0 i 4x4 (Z) 10/95-04/99 FHC5091 17.46

4.0 i 4x4 (ZJ) 09/91-04/99 FHC5091 17.46

FHC5082 17.80

FHC5090 17.80

WRANGLER (I)
2.5 01/88-12/91 FHW4160 | FHW4292 22.22 Cast Iron

2.5;4.0 01/88-08/96 FHC5090 17.80

WRANGLER (II)
2.4 11/02-04/07 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50

2.5;4.0 08/96-04/07 FHW4628 | FHW4628 19.50 03/2000->

KIA
CARENS (I)

1.8 i 11/00-07/02 FHW4026 | FHW4026 19.05 Aluminium

CARNIVAL (I)
2.5 V6;2.9 TD 08/99-10/01 FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4388 | FHW4388 20.64 Cast Iron

IVECO
JEEP
K
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KIA
CARNIVAL (II)

2.5 V6;2.9 CRDi;2.9 TD 01/99- FHW4515 | FHW4515 20.64 Aluminium

CLARUS
1.8 i 16V 07/96- FHW4026 | FHW4026 19.05 - ABS, Aluminium, ->05/1998

FHW4026 | FHW4026 19.05 Aluminium, 06/1998->11/2001
MAGENTIS

2.0;2.5 V6 05/01- FHW4336 | FHW4336 19.05 Aluminium

PICANTO
1.0 04/04- FHW4634 | FHW4634 15.87 - ABS, 09/2005->

11/09- FHW4634 | FHW4634 15.87 - ABS, ->04/2011
1.1 CRDi 04/04- FHW4634 | FHW4634 15.87 - ABS

PRIDE
1.1 i 01/91- FHM1149 19.05 ->01/2001

1.3 08/99- FHM1149 19.05 ->05/2001
1.3 16V 01/90- FHM1149 19.05 12/1995->

10/96- FHM1149 19.05

1.1 i;1.3 16V 01/90- FHW4110 | FHW4110 15.87 Cast Iron

RIO (I)
1.3;1.5 16V 08/00-02/05 FHM1351 22.20 - ABS, 07/2002->

08/02-02/05 FHM1351 22.20 - ABS
1.3;1.5 16V 08/00-02/05 FHW4520 | FHW4520 17.46 Aluminium

FHW4193 | FHW4193 17.46 Cast Iron
RIO (II)

1.4 16V;1.5 CRDi;1.6 16V;1.6 CVVT 03/05- FHW4193 | FHW4193 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->09/2011

SEPHIA
1.5 i;1.6 i;1.8 i 16V 09/93-10/97 FHW4026 | FHW4026 19.05 Aluminium

SHUMA (I)
1.5;1.5 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 03/96-10/01 FHW4026 | FHW4026 19.05 - ABS, Aluminium

1.6 01/01-12/01 FHW4193 | FHW4193 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/2001->
SHUMA (II)

1.6;1.8 05/01-08/04 FHW4193 | FHW4193 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron

SPORTAGE (93-04)
2.0 4WD;2.0 TD 4WD 10/97-08/03 FHW4118 | FHW4118 20.64 Cast Iron

2.0 i 16V 4WD;2.0 i 4WD 04/94-08/03 FHW4055 | FHW4055 20.64 Cast Iron, ->06/1997
FHW4118 | FHW4118 20.64 Cast Iron, 07/1997->

2.0 TD 4WD 10/97-08/03 FHC6181 19.05

BESTA
2.2 D 02/96- FHC6181 19.05 ->12/1997

PREGIO
2.7 D 10/97- FHW4230 | FHW4231 19.05 Cast Iron

2.7 D 10/97- FHC6181 19.05

LADA
110

1.5;1.5 16V;2.0 i;Wankel 01/95- FHM1098 20.64

1.6 01/00- FHM1098 20.64 01/2005->
1.5 16V;2.0 i;Wankel 01/95- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 01/00- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 01/2005->
111

1.5 16V;1.6 01/95- FHM1098 20.64
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111

1.5 16V;1.6 01/95- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

112
1.5;1.5 16V;1.6 01/95- FHM1098 20.64

1.5 16V;1.6 01/95- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

KALINA
1.4 16V LPG;1.6 16V 10/04- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

NADESCHDA
1.7;1.7 i;1.8 i 12/97- FHM1136 19.05 BDX

1.7 i;1.8 i 12/97- FHW207 | FHW207 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

NIVA (I)
1600 01/87-03/95 FHM1136 19.05 BDX

1700 i 06/96- FHM1136 19.05 BDX

1700 i 4x4 10/00- FHM1186 19.05

1900 Diesel 01/93- FHM1136 19.05 BDX 07/1993->
01/99- FHM1186 19.05 ->10/2004

1600 01/87-03/95 FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW207 | FHW207 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1700 i;1700 i 4x4;1900 Diesel 06/96- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1900 Diesel 01/93- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 07/1993->
1600 01/87-03/95 FHC5042 19.05

1600;1700 i 01/87- FHC6012 19.05

1900 Diesel 01/93- FHC6012 19.05 07/1993->
NIVA (II)

1.7 09/02- FHM1186 19.05

1.7 08/04- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/2007->

1.7 LPG 09/02- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
NOVA

1500 08/94- FHM1034 19.05 BDX ->09/2000

1500 S (WAS21093);1700 i Classic (VAZ2107) 06/89- FHM1136 19.05 BDX

1300;1500 S (WAS21093);1700 i Classic (VAZ2107) 09/85- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1500 08/94- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1996
1500 Special (VAZ2105, WAS21053) 03/85- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 08/1986->
1600 (WAS21074) 01/88-10/01 FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->05/1994
1700 08/94- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1998
1500 Special (VAZ2105, WAS21053) 03/85- FHC6012 19.05 08/1986->

PRIORA
1.6;1.6 LPG 12/08- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

SAMARA
1100;1300;1500 01/88- FHM1098 20.64

1100;1500 02/88- FHM1098 20.64 07/1993->
1300 01/86-12/94 FHM1098 20.64 07/1986->

09/91- FHM1098 20.64 12/1992->
1100 02/88-12/94 FHR7113 01/1990->12/1992

1100;1300;1500 09/91- FHR7113

1100;1300;1500 01/88- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1100;1500 02/88- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 07/1993->
1300 01/86-12/94 FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 07/1986->

09/91- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 12/1992->
SAMARA FORMA

1100;1300;1500 05/89- FHM1098 20.64 ->12/1995

LADA
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LADA
SAMARA FORMA

1300 02/96- FHM1098 20.64 ->12/1999

1100;1300;1500 05/89- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1300 05/90- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1995
02/96- FHW077 | FHW077 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1999

LANCIA
DEDRA

1.6 (835EB) 10/94-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX ->04/1998

1.6 16V (835EI);1.8 GT 16V (835EH);1.8 i.e. (835FA) 07/94-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.6 i.e. (835AA);1.8 16V LE (835FG) 08/89-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.6 i.e. (835AA);1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF);2.0 i.e. (835AL) 04/89-07/99 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 01/1990->10/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 01/1990->10/1993

1.6 i.e. (835AB);2.0 i.e. (835AI) 08/89-03/93 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 01/1990->
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 01/1990->

1.6 i.e. (835AN) 04/93-07/99 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->10/1993
FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->10/1993

1.6 LE (835EB) CAT 07/94-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX 10/1994->04/1998
1.8 16V LE (835FG) 03/96-07/99 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->10/1998

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->10/1998
1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC);1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD) 09/89-07/99 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, 01/1990->10/1993

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, 01/1990->10/1993
1.8 i.e. (835AT) 08/93-07/99 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->10/1993

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->10/1993
FHM662 22.22 BDX 10/1994->12/1995

1.8 i.e. (835FA) 07/94-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX 10/1994->12/1995
1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF);2.0 i.e. (835AL) 04/89-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX 10/1994->
2.0 16V (835ED);2.0 Integrale (835ED) 07/94-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX 10/1994->
2.0 HF Integrale (835AP);2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale (835AO) 05/90-07/94 FHM1080 23.81

FHM1077 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM662 22.22 BDX 09/1991->10/1993

2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR) 04/91-07/99 FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->06/1994
FHM1077 20.64 BDX ->06/1994

2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR);2.0 Turbo (835AQ) 11/90-07/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX 05/1991->10/1993
2.0 Turbo (835AQ) 11/90-06/94 FHM1077 20.64 BDX

FHM1001 20.64 - ABS, ->08/1992
1.6 (835EB);1.6 16V (835EI);1.6 LE (835EB) CAT 07/94-07/99 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 i.e. (835AA) 08/89-06/94 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,
02/1993->10/1993

1.6 i.e. (835AA);1.6 i.e. (835AB) 08/89-06/94 FHW042 | FHW042 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,
01/1990->01/1993

1.6 i.e. (835AB) 08/89-03/93 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 02/1993->
1.6 i.e. (835AN) 04/93-07/99 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 11/1993->
1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF);2.0 16V (835ED);2.0 HF Integrale (835AP);2.0
Integrale (835ED)

04/89-07/99 FHC5001 19.05

2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR) 04/91-07/99 FHC5001 19.05

FHC5113 19.05

2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR) 04/91-07/99 FHC6001 25.40 BDX

DELTA (I)
1.1 (831AB.015);1.6 GT i.e. (831AB.010);1.6 GT i.e. (831AB.016);1.6 HF
Turbo (831AB.020);1.6 HF Turbo (831AB.020S);1.9 Turbo DS
(831AB.021);2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024)

01/86-05/93 FHM656 19.05

2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.019) 11/86-08/88 FHM656 19.05 ->09/1987
1.9 Turbo DS (831AB.021) 10/86-12/89 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale (831AB.027);2.0 16V HF Integrale
(831AB.026);2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024);2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024S,
831AB.028)

12/86-01/94 FHC6001 25.40 BDX
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DELTA (II)

1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH);1.6 i.e. (836AP);1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO);1.8 i.e.
(836AG, 836AL);1.8 i.e. 16V (836AQ);1.8 i.e. 16V GT (836AR);2.0 16V
Turbo (836AS)

07/94-08/99 FHM1132 22.20

FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.6 i.e. (836AD) 06/93-08/99 FHM656 19.05 ->10/1993
FHM1132 22.20 11/1993->
FHM662 22.22 BDX 11/1993->

1.8 i.e. (836AE);2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA);2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) 06/93-08/99 FHM1132 22.20 11/1993->
FHM662 22.22 BDX 11/1993->

1.8;2.0 11/94-09/99 FHM1132 22.20

1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN) 10/94-08/99 FHM662 22.22 BDX

1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH);1.6 i.e. (836AP);1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO) 10/94-08/99 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 i.e. (836AD) 06/93-08/99 FHW094 | FHW094 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 11/1993->
1.8 i.e. (836AE);1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL);1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN) 06/93-08/99 FHW226 | FHW226 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) 06/93-08/99 FHW4017 | FHW4017 25.40 SIRMAC Cast Iron
2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA);2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) 06/93-08/99 FHC5001 19.05

KAPPA
2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA);2.0 20V (838AA1AA) 10/94-10/01 FHM1068 23.81 07/1995->

2.0 16V Turbo (838BB1AA);2.0 16V Turbo (838CB);2.0 20V (838AG1AA,
838AG11A);2.0 20V (838BG1AA);2.0 20V Turbo (838AM1AA);2.0 20V Turbo
(838BM1AA);2.4 20V (838BC1AA, 838BC11A);2.4 20V (838CC);2.4 JTD
(838AL1AA);2.4 JTD (838BL1AA);2.4 T.DS (838BH1AA);3.0 24V
(838BD11A)

07/96-10/01 FHM1068 23.81

2.0 20V 07/96-03/01 FHM1110 25.40 01/1999->
2.0 20V Turbo (838CM);3.0 24V (838CD, 838CD11A) 07/96-03/01 FHM1068 23.81

11/96-03/01 FHM1110 25.40

2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A);2.4 T.DS (838AE1AA, 838AH1AA);3.0 24V
(838AD1AA, 838AD11A, 838XD1AA, 838ZD1AA)

08/94-10/01 FHM1068 23.81 01/1995->

2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA);2.0 20V (838AA1AA);2.0 20V (838AG1AA,
838AG11A);2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A);2.4 T.DS (838AE1AA,
838AH1AA)

08/94-10/01 FHC5012 19.05

2.0 16V Turbo (838BB1AA);2.0 16V Turbo (838CB);2.4 T.DS (838BH1AA) 07/96-10/01 FHC5012 19.05 BDX

2.0 20V (838BG1AA);2.0 20V Turbo (838AM1AA);2.0 20V Turbo
(838BM1AA);2.0 20V Turbo (838CM);2.4 20V (838BC1AA, 838BC11A);2.4
20V (838CC);3.0 24V (838BD11A)

07/96-10/01 FHC5012 19.05 BDX ->06/1998

2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A) 08/94-10/01 FHC5094 19.05

3.0 24V (838AD1AA, 838AD11A, 838XD1AA, 838ZD1AA) 08/94-10/01 FHC5012 19.05

2.0 20V (838AA1AA);2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A);2.4 T.DS (838AE1AA,
838AH1AA);3.0 24V (838AD1AA, 838AD11A, 838XD1AA, 838ZD1AA)

08/94-10/01 FHC6000 25.40

LYBRA
1.6 10/00-10/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS for ESP

1.6 16V (839AXA1A);1.6 16V (839BXA1A);1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A);1.8 16V (839BXB1A, 839BXG1A);1.9 JTD (839BXI1A);2.0 20V
(839AXC11, 839AXC1A);2.0 20V (839AXH1A);2.0 20V (839BXC11,
839BXC1A);2.0 20V (839BXH1A);2.4 JTD (839BXL1A)

07/99-10/05 FHM1102 22.00

1.6 16V (839AXA1A);1.6 16V (839BXA1A);1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A);1.8 16V (839BXB1A, 839BXG1A);2.0 20V (839AXC11,
839AXC1A);2.0 20V (839AXH1A);2.0 20V (839BXC11, 839BXC1A);2.4 JTD
(839BXL1A)

07/99-10/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS + ESP

1.9 JTD 05/01-10/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS 06/2001->
1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD (839AXI1A);1.9 JTD (839BXD1A) 07/99-05/01 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD (839AXI1A);1.9 JTD (839BXD1A);1.9 JTD;2.4
JTD (839AXE1A);2.4 JTD (839AXL1A);2.4 JTD (839BXE1A)

07/99-10/05 FHM1360 20.64

1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD (839AXI1A);1.9 JTD (839BXD1A);2.4 JTD
(839AXE1A);2.4 JTD (839AXL1A);2.4 JTD (839BXE1A)

07/99-10/05 FHM1102 22.00

1.9 JTD (839BXI1A);2.0 20V (839BXH1A) 09/00-10/05 FHM1316 22.20 BOS

2.4 JTD 05/02-10/05 FHM1360 20.64

FHM1316 22.20 BOS + ESP
2.4 JTD (839AXE1A);2.4 JTD (839BXE1A) 07/99-02/01 FHM1316 22.20 BOS for ESP
2.4 JTD (839AXL1A) 09/00-05/02 FHM1316 22.20 BOS + ESP

LAN
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LYBRA

1.6 16V (839AXA1A);1.6 16V (839BXA1A);1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A);1.8 16V (839BXB1A, 839BXG1A);1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD
(839BXD1A);2.0 20V (839AXC11, 839AXC1A);2.0 20V (839BXC11,
839BXC1A);2.4 JTD (839AXE1A);2.4 JTD (839BXE1A)

07/99-10/05 FHC5013 19.05

1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD (839BXD1A);2.4 JTD (839AXE1A);2.4 JTD
(839BXE1A)

07/99-02/01 FHC6000 25.40

MUSA
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 09/05- FHM1064 23.81 ->11/2006

1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.9 D Multijet 10/04- FHM1064 23.81

FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->11/2006
1.4 10/07- FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.4 LPG 11/10- FHM1457 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.3 D Multijet 10/04- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4280 | FHW4280 22.20 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

03/09- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 08/2009->
1.4 10/04- FHW4280 | FHW4280 22.20 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

09/05- FHW4451 | FHW4451 22.00 Aluminium
1.4 LPG 11/10- FHW4451 | FHW4451 22.00 Aluminium
1.9 D Multijet 10/04- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4074 | FHW4074 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/04- FHC5093 15.87

1.9 D Multijet 10/04- FHC5126 15.87

1.3 D Multijet 09/06- FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

PHEDRA
2.0 (179AXA11);2.0 JTD (179AXB1A);2.0 JTD;2.2 JTD (179AXC1A) 09/02-11/10 FHC5172 19.05

2.0 (179AXA11) 09/02-11/10 FHC6174 19.05 FTE

PRISMA
1.5;1.6 i.e. 09/85-02/92 FHM656 19.05 07/1986->06/1989

1.5;1.6 i.e. Super 08/86-02/92 FHM656 19.05 ->06/1989
1.9 Turbo Diesel 05/85-12/89 FHM656 19.05 06/1985->06/1989
2.0 i.e. All-wheel Drive 04/86-12/89 FHM656 19.05 11/1986->07/1989
1.5 09/85-02/92 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Ch. No.:->3032272, Cast Iron
FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Ch. No.:3032273->, Cast Iron,

07/1986->06/1989
08/86-02/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->06/1989

1.9 Turbo Diesel 05/85-12/89 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1985->06/1989
THEMA

2000 16V (834FA);2500 Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE);3000 V6 (834GD,
834FD)

05/92-07/94 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 10/1992->

2000 16V Turbo (834AC);2000 i.e. 16V (834AA);2000 i.e. 16V
(834AI);2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AC);2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL);2000
Turbo

05/88-03/93 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 10/1989->

2000 i.e (834AB);2500 Turbo DS (834AE);2500 Turbo DS (834AM) 05/88-07/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX 02/1989->
2000 i.e. (834BV) 09/87-05/92 FHM1060 22.22 BDX ->01/1989

Y
1.1 (840AE) 11/95-09/03 FHM658 20.64 05/1997->

1.1 (840AE);1.4 12V (840AB);1.4 12V (840AC) 11/95-09/03 FHM1479 20.64 BOS + ABS, 11/2001->
1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A);1.2 16V (840AG1A) 03/96-09/03 FHM1479 20.64 BOS 12/2001->06/2003
1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A);1.4 12V (840AB);1.4 12V (840AC) 03/96-09/03 FHM658 20.64

1.2 16V (840AD) 04/97-09/03 FHM658 20.64 05/1997->
1.2 16V (840AG1A) 10/00-09/03 FHM658 20.64 ->07/2003
1.1 (840AE);1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A);1.2 16V (840AD);1.4 12V (840AB);1.4
12V (840AC)

11/95-09/03 FHR7101 BDX
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Y

1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A);1.2 16V (840AG1A) 03/96-09/03 FHR7101 BDX - ABS, ->07/2003

1.2 16V (840AD) 11/95-09/03 FHR7103 BDX

1.2 16V (840AG1A) 03/96-09/03 FHR7103 BDX - ABS, ->07/2003
1.4 12V (840AC) 03/96-09/03 FHR7101 BDX - ABS, ->12/1998
1.1 (840AE);1.2 16V (840AD) 11/95-09/03 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 05/1997->

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 05/1997->
1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A);1.4 12V (840AB);1.4 12V (840AC) 03/96-09/03 FHW209 | FHW209 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

FHW210 | FHW210 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
Y10

1.0 Fire 03/85-02/90 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 06/1985->12/1989

1.0 Fire (156AA);1.0 Fire (156C);1.0 Turbo (156D) 03/85-07/89 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 06/1985->
1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT 10/87-02/92 FHM659 20.64 FTE 02/1992->

FHM1000 20.64 BDX 12/1987->12/1989
1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD) 06/85-06/91 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 12/1987->12/1989
1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive 12/86-02/89 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 12/1987->
1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive (156AE) 12/87-02/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->12/1989
1.1 Avenue (156AG) 01/95-12/95 FHM658 20.64

FHM659 20.64 FTE

1.1 Avenue All-wheel Drive (156AG) 01/95-12/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->08/1995
FHM659 20.64 FTE ->08/1995

1.1 i.e (156AC) 08/89-06/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1990->
1.1 i.e All-wheel Drive (156AC) 08/89-06/92 FHM1000 20.64 BDX

1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG) 07/89-09/95 FHM659 20.64 FTE

FHM1000 20.64 BDX 01/1990->12/1992
1.1 i.e. Fire All-wheel Drive (156AG) 09/92-12/95 FHM659 20.64 FTE 10/1992->12/1994
1.1 i.e. Fire All-wheel Drive (156AG);1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) 02/89-12/95 FHM1000 20.64 BDX ->12/1992
1.3 i.e. Fire (156AB) 11/87-05/93 FHM659 20.64 FTE 01/1993->

FHM1000 20.64 BDX 02/1989->12/1992
1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) 02/89-12/95 FHM659 20.64 FTE 07/1992->
1.0 Fire 03/85-02/90 FHR7108 06/1985->12/1989

FHR7108 12/1987->12/1989
1.0 Fire (156AA);1.0 Fire (156C) 03/85-07/89 FHR7108 12/1987->
1.0 Fire (156AA);1.0 Fire (156C);1.0 Turbo (156D) 03/85-07/89 FHR7108 06/1985->
1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT;1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD);1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG);1.3 i.e.
Fire (156AF)

06/85-12/95 FHR7108

1.1 Avenue (156AG) 01/95-12/95 FHR7108
FHR7101 BDX - ABS
FHR7103 BDX - ABS

1.1 i.e (156AC) 08/89-06/92 FHR7108 01/1990->
1.3 i.e. Fire (156AB) 11/87-05/93 FHR7108 02/1989->
1.0 Fire (156AA);1.0 Fire (156C);1.0 Turbo (156D) 03/85-07/89 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1985->

1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT;1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD);1.0 Fire 03/85-02/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 12/1987->12/1989
1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive 12/86-02/89 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 12/1987->
1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive (156AE) 12/87-02/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1989
1.1 Avenue (156AG) 01/95-12/95 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.1 Avenue (156AG);1.1 i.e. Fire All-wheel Drive (156AG);1.3 i.e. Fire
(156AF)

02/89-12/95 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

1.1 Avenue All-wheel Drive (156AG);1.1 i.e All-wheel Drive (156AC) 08/89-12/95 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
1.1 i.e (156AC) 08/89-06/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/1990->
1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG) 07/89-09/95 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/1990->

FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, 01/1993->

1.1 i.e. Fire All-wheel Drive (156AG) 09/92-12/95 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 APL Cast Iron, 01/1993->12/1994
1.3 i.e. Fire (156AB) 11/87-05/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 02/1989->
1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) 02/89-12/95 FHW224 | FHW224 19.05 APL Cast Iron, 01/1993->
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LANCIA
YPSILON

1.2 10/03-12/11 FHM1466 20.64

FHM1038 22.20 - elec drive dynamics regulation
FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, ->09/2006

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 02/06-12/11 FHM1038 22.20 - elec drive dynamics regulation
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 16V 10/03-12/11 FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, ->01/2009
1.3 JTD 10/03-12/11 FHM1038 22.20

FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, ->09/2006
FHM1064 23.81 for ESP

1.4 02/06-12/11 FHM1471 22.20 + ESP, 10/2006->01/2009
1.4 16V 10/03-12/11 FHM1038 22.20

1.4 LPG 11/10-12/11 FHM1471 22.20 + ESP
0.9 Twinair;1.3 Multijet 05/11- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 06/2011->

1.2 10/03-12/11 FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS Aluminium
FHW4082 | FHW4082 20.64 BOS Aluminium

05/11- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 06/2011->
1.2 Bifuel 05/11- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 Aluminium, 07/2011->
1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD;1.4 16V 10/03-12/11 FHW4082 | FHW4082 20.64 BOS Aluminium
1.2 10/03-12/11 FHC5093 15.87

FHC5126 15.87

1.2;1.4 16V 10/03-12/11 FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD 10/03-12/11 FHC6029 20.64 VALEO

1.3 JTD 10/03-12/11 FHC6035 20.64 VALEO

ZETA
2.0 16V (220AL5) 05/98-07/00 FHM1286 23.81 BOS

FHM664 23.81 BDX ->04/1999
2.0 16V (220AQ5);2.0 JTD (220AN5);2.0 JTD 09/99-09/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS

2.0 Turbo (220AD5, 220CD5) 05/95-09/02 FHM664 23.81 BDX

2.0 Turbo (220AD5, 220CD5);2.1 TD (220AJ5) 05/95-09/02 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1286 23.81 BOS 05/1999->

2.1 TD (220AJ5) 05/96-09/99 FHM664 23.81 BDX 06/1996->
2.0 16V (220AL5);2.0 16V (220AQ5);2.0 JTD (220AN5);2.0 Turbo (220AD5,
220CD5);2.1 TD (220AJ5)

05/95-09/02 FHR7115

2.0 16V (220AL5) 05/98-07/00 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

2.1 TD (220AJ5) 05/96-09/99 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1996->
2.0 JTD (220AN5);2.0 JTD 09/99-09/02 FHC5172 19.05

LAND ROVER
90/110

2.5 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 09/85-07/90 FHW4367 | FHW4198 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4250 | FHW4249 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 09/85-07/90 FHC5043 19.05 TRW

2.5 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 09/85-07/90 FHC6043 22.22 TRW

DEFENDER
2.5 4x4;2.5 Td5 4x4;3.5 4x4 09/90- FHM1228 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->901219

2.5 90 TDI 4x4;2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4 09/90- FHM1228 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->901219, ->12/1994
2.5 D 4x4 09/90-09/01 FHM1228 25.40 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->HA701009
2.5 Td5 4x4;3.5 4x4 09/90- FHM1228 25.40 TRW + ABS
3.9 V8 4x4 11/98- FHM1228 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->901219, ->09/2003
2.5 90 TDI 4x4;2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4 09/90- FHW4361 | FHW4362 25.40 Cast Iron

2.5 Td5 4x4 06/98- FHW4361 | FHW4362 25.40 Cast Iron
FHW4250 | FHW4249 26.99 TRW Ch. No.:->930545, Cast Iron

2.5 90 TDI 4x4;2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4 09/90- FHC5043 19.05 TRW 10/1995->

LA
N

CI
A

LA
N

D 
RO

VE
R



129

LAND ROVER
DEFENDER

2.5 Td5 4x4 06/98- FHC5043 19.05 TRW

2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4 09/90-12/98 FHC6043 22.22 TRW 10/1995->

2.5 Td5 4x4 06/98- FHC6043 22.22 TRW

DISCOVERY (I)
2.5 TDI 4x4;3.5 4x4 (SALLJG) 10/89-10/98 FHC5037 17.80

2.5 TDI 4x4 10/89-10/98 FHC6034 22.22

FREELANDER (I)
1.8 16V 4x4 11/00-10/06 FHW4377 | FHW4377 19.00 Aluminium

FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 i 16V 4x4;2.0 DI 4x4 02/98-10/06 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 DI 4x4 02/98-10/06 FHW335 | FHW335 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->11/2000
2.0 Td4 4x4;2.5 V6 4x4 11/00-10/06 FHW4377 | FHW4377 19.00 Aluminium
2.0 Td4 4x4 03/01-10/06 FHC5135 19.05

RANGE ROVER (I)
2.4 TD 4x4;3.5 4x4 04/86-12/90 FHM1362 23.81 APL

3.5 Vogue 4x4 10/85-09/90 FHM1362 23.81 APL 08/1986->

LDV
CONVOY

2.5 DI;2.5 TDI 10/98-04/09 FHM1212 23.81 AP
LOCKHEED

2.5 DI;2.5 TDI 10/98-04/09 FHW4046 | FHW4046 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW4002 | FHW4002 17.46 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

MAXUS
2.5 D 02/05-12/09 FHW4042 | FHW4042 25.40 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/2006

MAZDA
2

1.25;1.3 L;1.4 CD;1.6 04/03- FHM1458 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2007

1.25;1.3 L;1.4;1.4 CD;1.6 04/03- FHM1485 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/2007
1.2 02/03- FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium, 04/2003->

1.25;1.4;1.4 CD;1.6 02/03- FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.3 MZR;1.4 MZR-CD;1.5 MZR;1.6 MZ-CD 10/07- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
1.6 04/03- FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 LHD Aluminium, ->09/2007
1.6 MZ-CD 10/08- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 11/2008->
1.25;1.4 CD;1.6 04/03- FHC5135 19.05

1.25;1.4 CD 04/03- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

FHC6188 28.50 SACHS

1.4 MZR-CD;1.6;1.6 MZ-CD 04/03- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS

3
1.4;1.6 DI Turbo;1.6 MZR CD;2.0 MZR DISI;2.0 MZR-CD;2.2 MZR CD;2.3 MPS
Turbo

10/03- FHC5181 19.05

1.6 DI Turbo 06/04- FHC6185 32.00

5
1.6 CD;1.8;1.8 MZR;2.0;2.0 CD 03/05- FHC5181 19.05

2.0 CD 06/05- FHC6183 28.00 SACHS ->12/2006

121 (I)
1.1;1.3 10/87-11/90 FHW4110 | FHW4110 15.87 Cast Iron, 01/1988->

1.3 04/89-10/90 FHW4110 | FHW4110 15.87 Cast Iron
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MAZDA
121 (II)

1.1 11/90-10/93 FHW4110 | FHW4110 15.87 Cast Iron

1.3 16V;1.3 i 16V 11/90-03/96 FHW4110 | FHW4110 15.87 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->01/1996
121 (III)

1.25 03/96-04/03 FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/2000
FHW336 | FHW336 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/2000

1.3;1.8 D 03/96-04/03 FHW418 | FHW418 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/2000
1.25;1.3;1.8 D 03/96-04/03 FHC5133 19.05 ->08/1998

FHC5180 19.05 09/1998->03/2003
1.25;1.3;1.8 D 03/96-04/03 FHC6113 28.00 SACHS ->08/1998

323 (III)
1.1;1.3;1.5 08/85-10/89 FHW4288 | FHW4288 17.46 Cast Iron, ->12/1987

08/85-04/90 FHW4288 | FHW4288 17.46 Cast Iron, ->03/1987
1.1;1.3;1.5;1.6 08/85-10/95 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron
1.3 07/86-04/90 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1988->08/1989
1.3 i;1.4;1.5 i Turbo;1.6 GT 08/85-10/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron
1.4 04/87-07/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1988->
1.5 08/85-05/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1987->
1.6 08/85-10/95 FHW4288 | FHW4288 17.46 Cast Iron

09/86-10/95 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 09/1989->
09/87-10/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, ->08/1989

1.6 GT 08/85-08/93 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, ->12/1988
11/86-10/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, ->08/1989

1.6 GT Turbo 4WD (BF2) 08/87-10/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1988->05/1989
10/87-11/91 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, ->05/1989

1.7 D 04/86-05/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 09/1986->
04/86-03/93 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4288 | FHW4288 17.46 Cast Iron
09/86-05/89 FHW4288 | FHW4288 17.46 Cast Iron, ->03/1987

FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1989->
11/86-10/89 FHW4081 | FHW4081 17.46 Cast Iron, 09/1989->

323 C (IV)
1.3 08/89-07/94 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron

1.3 16V;1.7 D 08/89-07/94 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron
1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 16V GT;1.8 16V Turbo 4WD 09/89-10/94 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

323 C (V)
1.3 16V;1.5 16V;1.8 16V 08/94-09/98 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron
323 F (IV)

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 16V 08/89-10/94 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

1.8 16V GT 08/89-07/94 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, 09/1989->
323 F (V)

1.5 16V 07/94-09/98 FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1994->

1.5 16V;1.8 16V 07/94-09/98 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron
1.8 16V 08/94-09/98 FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron
2.0 24V 08/94-09/98 FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron, 08/1995->09/1996

323 F (VI)
1.4 16V;1.5 16V;2.0 D;2.0 TD 09/98-05/04 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron
323 P (V)

1.3 16V;1.5 16V;2.0 D 10/96- FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron
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MAZDA
323 P (V)

1.3 16V;1.5 16V;2.0 D 10/96- FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron

323 S (IV)
1.3;1.3 16V;1.6;1.8 16V GT 06/89-07/94 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

1.6 16V 08/89-10/94 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron
1.6 16V;1.7 D 08/89-10/94 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

323 S (V)
1.3 16V;1.5 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 D 08/94-09/98 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron
1.6 TD 05/94-09/98 FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron

323 S (VI)
1.4;1.4 16V;1.5 16V 09/98-05/04 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron
1.6;2.0 D 09/98-05/04 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

626 (II)
2.0 i Turbo 01/86-10/87 FHW4174 | FHW4174 19.05 - ABS, Cast Iron

626 (III)
1.6 06/87-05/92 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

1.8 09/87-08/91 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, 08/1989->
11/87-05/92 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, ->01/1992

1.8;2.0 12V;2.0 D 07/87-09/97 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron
2.0 12V 09/87-05/92 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, 10/1987->12/1991

11/87-05/92 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, ->12/1991
2.0 12V;2.0 D 07/87-07/91 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron, 10/1987->
2.0 16V;2.0 D Comprex;2.2 12V;2.2 12V 4WD 06/87-09/97 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron

626 (IV)
1.8 i 01/92-04/97 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

08/94-04/97 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Ch. No.:432998->, Cast Iron,
01/1996->

1.8;2.0 i 08/91-04/97 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron
2.0 D GLX Comprex;2.0 i 4WD;2.5 24V 04/92-04/97 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron
2.5 24V 01/92-04/97 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron, 06/1994->

626 (V)
2.0 05/97-10/02 FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

B-SERIE (4WD)
2.6 4WD 01/87-10/90 FHW4291 | FHW4290 17.46 Cast Iron

2.5 D 4WD;2.5 TD 4WD 06/99- FHC6151 19.05

B-SERIE
2.0;2.2 D 01/85-12/96 FHW4291 | FHW4290 17.46 Cast Iron

2.5 D 06/99- FHC6151 19.05

DEMIO
1.3 16V;1.3 i 16V;1.5 16V 08/98- FHW4232 | FHW4232 17.46 Cast Iron

MX-3
1.6 i 07/91- FHW4024 | FHW4024 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 Cast Iron
FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron, ->01/1994

01/94- FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 Cast Iron
1.8 i V6 01/92-01/94 FHW4275 | FHW4275 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron

01/94- FHW4076 | FHW4076 19.05 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1998
E-SERIE

2200 D 4WD;E2200 D 11/88-07/04 FHC6181 19.05
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MAZDA
E-SERIE

E2200 D 03/91-05/03 FHC6181 19.05 ->03/1997

02/97-08/02 FHC6181 19.05 09/1999->05/2000
E2200 D 4WD 02/97-05/03 FHC6181 19.05 05/2000->

MERCEDES-BENZ
190 (W201)

D 2.5 (201.126) 04/85-08/93 FHM503 22.22/
17.46

TRW 05/1985->05/1993

E 2.5-16 09/88-08/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, ->05/1993

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, ->05/1993

03/89-08/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

E 2.6 (201.029) 09/86-08/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, ->05/1993

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, ->05/1993

E Evolution II 2.5 05/90-08/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE ->05/1993

D 2.5 (201.126) 04/85-08/93 FHC5003 19.05 05/1985->05/1993

D 2.5 (201.126) 04/85-08/93 FHC6008 23.81 05/1985->05/1993

E 2.6 09/86-12/89 FHC6013 23.81 Ch. No.:A508036/F640357->
E 2.6 (201.029) 09/86-08/93 FHC6008 23.81 Ch. No.:->A508035/F640356

FHC6013 23.81 Ch. No.:A508036/F640357->,
->05/1993

E Evolution II 2.5 05/90-08/93 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

FHC6008 23.81 ->05/1993
Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128) 02/88-08/93 FHC6013 23.81 ->05/1993

A-KLASSE (W168)
1.9 A 190 Twin Engine 04/99-02/01 FHM1459 22.20 TRW

A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033, 168.133) 07/97-08/04 FHM1159 22.22 TRW 09/1997->
A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033, 168.133);A 170 CDI (168.009,
168.109)

07/97-08/04 FHM1459 22.20 TRW Ch. No.:J016125->

A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 CDI (168.006);A 160 CDI (168.007);A
170 CDI (168.008)

07/98-08/04 FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:J016125->

A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109) 01/01-08/04 FHM1159 22.22 TRW 03/2001->
A 160 CDI (168.006);A 210 (168.035, 168.135) 02/01-08/04 FHM1159 22.22 TRW

A 160 CDI (168.007) 07/98-02/01 FHM1159 22.22 TRW 08/1998->01/2001
A 170 CDI (168.008) 07/98-02/01 FHM1159 22.22 TRW ->01/2001
A 190 (168.032, 168.132) 03/99-08/04 FHM1459 22.20 TRW

FHM1159 22.22 TRW 05/1999->
A 210 (168.035, 168.135) 03/02-08/04 FHM1459 22.20 TRW + ESP
A 140 (168.031, 168.131) 07/97-08/04 FHW354 | FHW354 17.46 TRW Ch. No.:J078974->, Aluminium,

03/2001->
A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033, 168.133) 07/97-08/04 FHW357 | FHW357 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:->J078973, Aluminium,

09/1997->
A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 170 CDI (168.008) 07/98-08/04 FHW357 | FHW357 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:->J078973, Aluminium
A 160 (168.033, 168.133) 07/97-08/04 FHW354 | FHW354 17.46 TRW Ch. No.:J078974->, Aluminium
A 160 CDI (168.006);A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109) 02/01-08/04 FHW354 | FHW354 17.46 TRW Aluminium
A 160 CDI (168.007) 07/98-02/01 FHW354 | FHW354 17.46 TRW Aluminium, 08/1998->01/2001
A 170 CDI (168.008) 07/98-02/01 FHW354 | FHW354 17.46 TRW Ch. No.:J078974->, Aluminium,

->01/2001
A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033, 168.133) 07/97-08/04 FHC5123 15.87 10/1997->02/2001

A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 CDI (168.007);A 170 CDI (168.008) 07/97-08/04 FHC5123 15.87

A 160 (168.033, 168.133) 07/97-08/04 FHC5124 15.87 Ch. No.:J080610->, 08/1998->
A 160 CDI (168.006);A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109);A 210 (168.035,
168.135)

02/01-08/04 FHC5124 15.87

A 160 CDI (168.007) 07/97-08/04 FHC5124 15.87

07/98-02/01 FHC5123 15.87 09/1998->
A 190 (168.032, 168.132) 03/99-08/04 FHC5124 15.87 Ch. No.:J080610->
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MERCEDES-BENZ
A-KLASSE (W168)

1.9 A 190 Twin Engine;A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033,
168.133);A 160 CDI (168.006);A 160 CDI (168.007);A 170 CDI
(168.008);A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109);A 190 (168.032, 168.132);A 210
(168.035, 168.135)

07/97-08/04 FHC6189 26.00

A-KLASSE (W169)
A 150 (169.031, 169.331);A 160 CDI (169.006, 169.306);A 170 (169.032,
169.332);A 200 (169.033, 169.333)

09/04-06/12 FHC6189 26.00 ->07/2007

A 160 (169.031, 169.331);A 180 (169.032, 169.332) 04/09-06/12 FHC6189 26.00

B-KLASSE (W245)
B 150 (245.231) 03/05-11/11 FHC6189 26.00 ->07/2007

B 160 (245.231);B 170 NGT (245.233);B 180 (245.232);B 180 NGT
(245.233);B 200 (245.233)

03/05-11/11 FHC6189 26.00

B 170 (245.232) 03/05-11/11 FHC6189 26.00 ->03/2007
CABRIOLET (A124)

300 CE-24 (124.061) 04/92-06/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

300 CE-24 (124.061) 04/92-06/93 FHC5003 19.05

FHC5003 19.05 ATE

300 CE-24 (124.061) 04/92-06/93 FHC6013 23.81

FHC6013 23.81 ATE

C-KLASSE (C204)
C 180 (204.331);C 180 (204.349);C 200 CGI (204.348);C 220 CDI
(204.302);C 250 CDI (204.303)

06/11- FHC6180 36.00

C-KLASSE (CL203)
C 160 Kompressor (203.730);C 180 (203.735);C 180 Kompressor
(203.746);C 200 CDI (203.707);C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743);C 200
Kompressor (203.742);C 200 Kompressor (203.745);C 220 CDI (203.706);C
220 CDI (203.708);C 230 (203.752);C 230 Kompressor (203.740);C 230
Kompressor (203.747);C 320 (203.764);C 350 (203.756)

03/01-05/08 FHC5130 19.05

C 160 Kompressor (203.730) 05/02-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 09/2004->07/2006

C 180 (203.735);C 200 Kompressor (203.745);C 230 Kompressor (203.747) 03/01-05/02 FHC6180 36.00

C 180 Kompressor (203.746);C 220 CDI (203.708);C 230 (203.752);C 350
(203.756)

05/02-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->01/2008

C 200 CDI (203.707) 03/03-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 07/2003->01/2008
C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743) 03/03-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 07/2003->04/2005
C 200 Kompressor (203.742);C 220 05/02-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->04/2005
C 220 CDI (203.706) 03/01-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->09/2003
C 230 Kompressor (203.740);C 320 (203.764) 05/02-05/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->08/2005

C-KLASSE (S202)
C 180 T (202.078);C 200 T D (202.180);C 200 T Kompressor (202.082);C
220 T D (202.182);C 230 T (202.083);C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188)

06/96-03/01 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW not for ESP, ->06/1997

C 180 T (202.078);C 220 T D (202.182);C 230 T (202.083) 06/96-09/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 07/1997->

C 180 T (202.081) 09/00-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F619721->

C 180 T (202.081);C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087) 09/00-03/01 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:->F619720

C 200 T (202.080) 06/96-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 08/1997->10/2000

FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW not for ESP, ->07/1997

C 200 T CDI (202.194);C 280 T (202.089) 06/97-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, ->10/2000

C 200 T D (202.180) 10/96-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 07/1997->05/2000

C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087) 09/00-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F619621->

C 200 T Kompressor (202.082);C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188) 06/96-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 07/1997->10/2000

C 220 T CDI (202.193);C 240 T (202.086);C 240 T (202.088) 06/97-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP

C 220 T D 06/96-03/01 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 07/1997->07/1999
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C-KLASSE (S202)

C 230 T Kompressor (202.085) 06/97-09/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW ->10/1999

C 180 T (202.078);C 180 T (202.081);C 200 T (202.080);C 200 T CDI
(202.194);C 200 T D (202.180);C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087);C 200 T
Kompressor (202.082);C 220 T CDI (202.193);C 220 T D (202.182);C 220 T
D;C 230 T Kompressor (202.085);C 240 T (202.086);C 240 T (202.088);C
250 T Turbo-D (202.188);C 280 T (202.089)

06/96-03/01 FHC5003 19.05

C 230 T (202.083) 06/96-06/98 FHC5003 19.05 ->06/1997
C 180 T (202.078);C 220 T CDI (202.193);C 220 T D (202.182);C 230 T
(202.083);C 240 T (202.086)

06/96-03/01 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

C 200 T (202.080);C 200 T CDI (202.194);C 200 T Kompressor (202.082);C
250 T Turbo-D (202.188);C 280 T (202.089)

06/96-03/01 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->10/2000

C 200 T D (202.180) 10/96-03/01 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->05/2000
C 220 T D 06/96-03/01 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->07/1999
C 230 T Kompressor (202.085) 06/97-09/00 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->10/1999
C 240 T (202.088) 09/00-03/01 FHC6180 36.00

C-KLASSE (S203)
C 180 (203.235);C 180 Kompressor (203.246);C 200 CDI (203.204);C 200
CDI (203.204, 203.207);C 200 CDI (203.207);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.243);C 200 Kompressor (203.242);C 200 Kompressor (203.245);C 220
CDI (203.206);C 220 CDI (203.208);C 230 (203.252);C 230 Kompressor
(203.240);C 240 (203.261);C 270 CDI (203.216);C 320 (203.264,
203.764);C 350 (203.256)

03/01-08/07 FHC5130 19.05

C 180 (203.235);C 180 Kompressor (203.246);C 200 Kompressor
(203.242);C 200 Kompressor (203.245);C 230 (203.252);C 280
(203.254);C 280 4-matic (203.292);C 320 (203.264, 203.764);C 320 CDI
(203.220);C 350 (203.256);C 350 4-matic (203.287)

03/01-08/07 FHC6180 36.00

C 200 CDI (203.204);C 200 CDI (203.204, 203.207);C 200 CDI (203.207) 03/01-08/07 FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->
C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.243);C 220 CDI (203.208) 07/03-08/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2004
C 220 CDI (203.206) 03/01-08/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2003
C 230 Kompressor (203.240);C 240 (203.261) 03/01-08/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005
C 270 CDI (203.216) 03/01-08/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->12/2004

C-KLASSE (S204)
C 180 CDI (204.200);C 180 CGI (204.249);C 180 Kompressor (204.245);C
180 Kompressor (204.246);C 200 CDI (204.201);C 200 CDI (204.207);C
200 CGI (204.248);C 200 Kompressor (204.241);C 220 CDI (204.202);C
220 CDI 4-matic (204.284);C 230 (204.252);C 250 CGI (204.247);C 280
(204.254);C 320 CDI (204.222);C 350 CDI (204.223);C 350 CDI (204.225)

08/07- FHC6180 36.00

C 220 CDI (204.208) 08/07- FHC6180 36.00 ->11/2008
C 250 CDI (204.203) 01/09- FHC6180 36.00 05/2009->

C-KLASSE (W202)
C 36 AMG (202.028) 05/94-05/00 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->A136773/F110261

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:->A136773/F110261

C 36 AMG (202.028);C 220 (202.022) 03/93-05/00 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW

C 180 (202.018) 03/93-05/00 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:A021677/F011180->

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 06/1998->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:A021677/F011180->

FHM503 22.22/
17.46

TRW Ch. No.:->A021676/F011179,
06/1993->

11/94-05/00 FHM503 22.22/
17.46

TRW Ch. No.:->A021676/F011179

C 180 (202.018);C 200 D (202.120);C 200 D (202.122);C 220 D
(202.121);C 220 D

03/93-05/00 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW

C 200 (202.020) 01/94-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 06/1998->

C 200 (202.020);C 280 (202.028);C 280 (202.029) 05/93-05/00 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW

C 200 (202.020);C 280 (202.029) 01/94-05/00 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->A136773/F110261

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:->A136773/F110261

C 200 CDI (202.134) 03/98-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A519674->
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C-KLASSE (W202)

C 200 CDI (202.134) 03/98-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F619721->

C 200 D (202.120) 03/93-05/00 FHM503 22.22/
17.46

TRW Ch. No.:->A072907/F060569,
06/1993->

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A519674/F619721->

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A809594->

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F894083->

C 200 D (202.120);C 200 D (202.122);C 220 D (202.121);C 220 D 03/93-05/00 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:A072908/F060570->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:A072908/F060570->

C 200 D (202.122) 10/96-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW 06/1998->

C 200 D (202.122);C 220 D (202.121);C 220 D 08/93-05/00 FHM503 22.22/
17.46

TRW Ch. No.:->A072907/F060569

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) 10/95-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A519674/F619721->

C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 230 (202.023);C 230 Kompressor
(202.024);C 250 Turbo-D (202.128)

10/95-05/00 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW

C 220 (202.022) 03/93-05/00 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, Ch.
No.:->A136773/F110261,
06/1993->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:->A136773/F110261,
06/1993->

C 220 CDI (202.133) 09/97-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:A519674/F619721->

C 220 D (202.121) 08/93-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A519674->A809594,
->06/1999

C 220 D (202.121);C 220 D 08/93-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F619721->F894083

C 230 (202.023) 06/96-06/97 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A519674->, 09/1996->

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F619721->

C 230 Kompressor (202.024) 10/95-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:A519674->A809594,
->04/2000

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:F619721->F894083,
->04/2000

C 240 (202.026) 06/97-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP

FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW + ABS

C 250 D (202.125) 05/93-05/00 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW

FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, Ch.
No.:A072908/F060570->,
->08/1995

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:A072908/F060570->,
->08/1995

FHM503 22.22/
17.46

TRW Ch. No.:->A072907/F060569,
06/1993->

C 250 Turbo-D (202.128) 10/95-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:A519674/F619721->

C 280 (202.028) 05/93-05/00 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, Ch.
No.:->A136773/F110261,
06/1993->

FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP, 07/1997->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch.
No.:->A136773/F110261,
06/1993->

C 280 (202.029) 06/97-05/00 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP

C 36 AMG (202.028) 05/94-05/00 FHC5003 19.05 ->08/1997

C 180 (202.018);C 200 (202.020);C 200 CDI (202.134);C 200 D
(202.122);C 220 CDI (202.133);C 220 D (202.121);C 220 D;C 240
(202.026);C 250 Turbo-D (202.128);C 280 (202.029)

08/93-05/00 FHC5003 19.05

C 180 (202.018);C 200 D (202.120);C 280 (202.028) 03/93-05/00 FHC5003 19.05 06/1993->
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C-KLASSE (W202)

C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 230 Kompressor (202.024) 10/95-05/00 FHC5003 19.05 ATE

C 220 (202.022) 03/93-05/00 FHC5003 19.05 06/1993->08/1996
C 230 (202.023) 06/96-06/97 FHC5003 19.05 07/1996->
C 250 D (202.125) 05/93-05/00 FHC5003 19.05 06/1993->08/1995
C 36 AMG (202.028) 05/94-05/00 FHC6013 23.81 ->08/1997

C 180 (202.018);C 200 (202.020);C 200 D (202.122);C 220 D (202.121);C
280 (202.029)

08/93-05/00 FHC6013 23.81

C 180 (202.018);C 200 D (202.120);C 280 (202.028) 03/93-05/00 FHC6013 23.81 06/1993->
C 200 CDI (202.134);C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 220 CDI (202.133);C
230 (202.023);C 230 Kompressor (202.024);C 240 (202.026);C 250
Turbo-D (202.128)

10/95-05/00 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

C 220 (202.022) 03/93-05/00 FHC6013 23.81 06/1993->08/1996
C 250 D (202.125) 05/93-05/00 FHC6013 23.81 06/1993->08/1995

C-KLASSE (W203)
C 180 (203.035);C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 CDI (203.004);C 200
CDI (203.007);C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.043);C 200 Kompressor
(203.042);C 200 Kompressor (203.045);C 220 CDI (203.006);C 220 CDI
(203.008);C 230 (203.052);C 230 Kompressor (203.040);C 240
(203.061);C 270 CDI (203.016);C 320 (203.064);C 350 (203.056)

05/00-02/07 FHC5130 19.05

C 180 (203.035);C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 Kompressor
(203.042);C 220 CDI (203.006);C 230 (203.052);C 280 (203.054);C 320
(203.064);C 320 CDI (203.020);C 350 (203.056);C 350 4-matic (203.087)

05/00-02/07 FHC6180 36.00

C 200 CDI (203.004);C 200 CDI (203.007) 09/00-02/07 FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->
C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.043) 07/03-02/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2004
C 200 Kompressor (203.045) 05/00-06/02 FHC6180 36.00 ->05/2002
C 220 CDI (203.006) 05/00-02/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2003
C 220 CDI (203.008) 02/03-02/07 FHC6180 36.00 02/2004->
C 230 Kompressor (203.040);C 240 (203.061) 05/00-02/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005
C 270 CDI (203.016) 12/00-02/07 FHC6180 36.00 ->12/2004

C-KLASSE (W204)
C 180 CDI (204.000);C 180 CGI (204.049);C 180 Kompressor (204.046);C
200 CDI (204.001);C 200 CDI (204.007);C 200 CGI (204.048);C 200
Kompressor (204.041);C 220 CDI (204.002);C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.084);C
230 (204.052);C 230 4-matic (204.085);C 250 CDI (204.003);C 250 CGI
(204.047);C 280 (204.054);C 300 (204.054);C 320 CDI (204.022);C 320
CDI 4-matic (204.089);C 350 4-matic (204.087);C 350 CDI (204.022);C 350
CDI (204.023)

01/07- FHC6180 36.00

C 180 Kompressor (204.044, 204.045) 01/08- FHC6180 36.00 02/2008->
C 220 CDI (204.008) 01/07- FHC6180 36.00 ->11/2008

CLC-KLASSE (CL203)
CLC 160 (203.731);CLC 180 Kompressor (203.746);CLC 200 CDI
(203.707);CLC 200 Kompressor (203.741);CLC 220 CDI (203.708);CLC 230
(203.752);CLC 350 (203.756)

05/08-06/11 FHC6180 36.00

CLK (A208)
200 (208.435) 03/98-03/02 FHM1454 23.81/

19.05
TRW - ESP, ->05/2000

200 Kompressor (208.444);200 Kompressor (208.445);230 Kompressor
(208.447);230 Kompressor (208.448);320 (208.465)

03/98-03/02 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP

200 (208.435);200 Kompressor (208.444);230 Kompressor (208.448) 03/98-03/02 FHC5003 19.05

200 Kompressor (208.445);230 Kompressor (208.447) 03/98-06/00 FHC5003 19.05 06/1998->
200 (208.435) 03/98-03/02 FHC6013 23.81

200 Kompressor (208.444);230 Kompressor (208.448) 06/00-03/02 FHC6013 23.81

FHC6180 36.00

200 Kompressor (208.445);230 Kompressor (208.447) 03/98-06/00 FHC6013 23.81 06/1998->
CLK (A209)

CLK 200 CGI (209.443);CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442);CLK 240
(209.461);CLK 350 (209.456)

02/03-03/10 FHC5130 19.05

CLK 200 CGI (209.443);CLK 240 (209.461) 02/03-03/10 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.441) 10/06-03/10 FHC6180 36.00 05/2007->
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CLK (A209)

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442) 02/03-03/10 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2007

CLK 280 (209.454);CLK 320 CDI (209.420);CLK 350 (209.456) 01/05-03/10 FHC6180 36.00

CLK (C208)
200 (208.335);200 Kompressor (208.344);200 Kompressor (208.345);230
Kompressor (208.347);230 Kompressor (208.348);320 (208.365)

06/97-06/02 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW - ESP

200 (208.335);200 Kompressor (208.344);200 Kompressor (208.345);230
Kompressor (208.347);230 Kompressor (208.348)

06/97-06/02 FHC5003 19.05

200 (208.335);200 Kompressor (208.345);230 Kompressor (208.347) 06/97-06/02 FHC6013 23.81

200 Kompressor (208.344);230 Kompressor (208.348) 06/00-06/02 FHC6013 23.81

FHC6180 36.00

CLK (C209)
200 CGI  (209.343);200 Kompressor (209.342);220 CDI (209.308);240
(209.361);270 CDI (209.316);320 CDI (209.320);350 (209.356)

06/02-05/09 FHC5130 19.05

200 CGI  (209.343);240 (209.361);270 CDI (209.316) 06/02-05/09 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005

200 Kompressor (209.341) 10/06-05/09 FHC6180 36.00 05/2007->
200 Kompressor (209.342) 09/02-05/09 FHC6180 36.00 ->05/2006
220 CDI (209.308) 01/05-05/09 FHC6180 36.00 05/2005->
280 (209.354);320 CDI (209.320);350 (209.356) 01/05-05/09 FHC6180 36.00

COUPE (C124)
220 CE (124.042) 10/92-05/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:C164264->

230 CE (124.043) CAT;300 CE-24 (124.051) 03/87-12/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

230 CE (124.043);230 CE (124.043) CAT;300 CE-24 (124.051) 03/87-12/92 FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

230 CE (124.043);300 CE (124.050) 03/87-05/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 05/1987->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 05/1987->

300 CE-24 (124.051) 09/89-12/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW

320 CE (124.052) 10/92-05/93 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

220 CE (124.042);230 CE (124.043);320 CE (124.052) 03/87-05/93 FHC5003 19.05 ATE

230 CE (124.043);230 CE (124.043) CAT;300 CE (124.050);300 CE;300
CE-24 (124.051)

03/87-05/93 FHC5003 19.05

220 CE (124.042);320 CE (124.052) 10/92-05/93 FHC6013 23.81

230 CE (124.043) CAT 06/89-12/92 FHC6008 23.81 ->08/1989
230 CE (124.043);230 CE (124.043) CAT 03/87-12/92 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->09/1992
230 CE (124.043);300 CE (124.050);300 CE 03/87-05/93 FHC6008 23.81 05/1987->08/1989
300 CE (124.050);300 CE 03/87-05/93 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->
300 CE-24 (124.051) 09/89-12/92 FHC6013 23.81 ->09/1992

E-KLASSE (A124)
E 36 AMG (124.066) 05/94-03/98 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS, ->06/1996

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, ->06/1996

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW ->07/1997

E 200 (124.060);E 220 (124.062);E 320 (124.066) 06/93-03/98 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 07/1993->06/1997

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 07/1993->06/1997

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW 07/1994->07/1996

E 36 AMG (124.066) 05/94-03/98 FHC5003 19.05 ->06/1996

E 200 (124.060);E 220 (124.062);E 320 (124.066) 06/93-03/98 FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->06/1997
E 36 AMG (124.066) 05/94-03/98 FHC6013 23.81 ->06/1996

E 200 (124.060) 06/93-03/98 FHC6013 23.81 ATE +A/C, ->07/1996
FHC6008 23.81 07/1993->06/1997

E 220 (124.062);E 320 (124.066) 06/93-03/98 FHC6013 23.81 07/1993->06/1997
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E-KLASSE (A207)

E 200 CGI (207.448);E 220 CDI / BlueTEC (207.402, 207.401);E 250 CDI /
BlueTEC (207.403, 207.404);E 250 CGI (207.447)

01/10- FHC6180 36.00

E-KLASSE (C124)
E 36 AMG (124.052) 06/93-04/95 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

05/94-06/97 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, ->06/1996

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, ->06/1996

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:C164264->, ->06/1996

E 200 (124.040);E 220 (124.042);E 320 (124.052) 06/93-06/97 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 07/1993->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 07/1993->

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW 07/1994->07/1996

E 36 AMG (124.052) 06/93-04/95 FHC5003 19.05 05/1994->

05/94-06/97 FHC5003 19.05 ->06/1996
E 200 (124.040);E 220 (124.042);E 320 (124.052) 06/93-06/97 FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->
E 36 AMG (124.052) 06/93-04/95 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 05/1994->

05/94-06/97 FHC6013 23.81 ->06/1996
E 200 (124.040) 06/93-06/97 FHC6008 23.81

FHC6013 23.81 ATE +A/C, ->07/1996
E 220 (124.042);E 320 (124.052) 06/93-06/97 FHC6013 23.81 07/1993->

E-KLASSE (C207)
E 200 CGI (207.348);E 220 CDI (207.302);E 250 CDI (207.303);E 250 CGI
(207.347)

01/09- FHC6180 36.00

E-KLASSE (S124)
E 36 T AMG (124.092) 05/94-06/96 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW ->01/1996

E 200 T (124.079) 06/93-06/96 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, ->06/1994

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, ->06/1994

E 200 T (124.079);E 220 T (124.082);E 250 Turbo D;E 280 T  (124.088);E
280 T (124.088);E 300 T 4-matic (124.290);E 300 T Turbo-D (124.193);E
300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393);E 300 TD (124.191);E 320 T (124.092)

06/93-06/96 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW 07/1994->01/1996

E 220 T (124.082);E 320 T (124.092) 06/93-06/96 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 07/1993->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 07/1993->

E 250 TD (124.186) 06/93-06/96 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 07/1993->05/1996

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 07/1993->05/1996

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F298226->,
07/1993->05/1996

FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE for ESP, 07/1995->

E 250 Turbo D;E 280 T  (124.088);E 280 T (124.088);E 300 T 4-matic
(124.290);E 300 T Turbo-D (124.193);E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393);E
300 TD (124.191)

06/93-06/96 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 07/1993->05/1996

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 07/1993->05/1996

E 36 T AMG (124.092) 05/94-06/96 FHC5003 19.05

E 200 T (124.079);E 220 T (124.082);E 320 T (124.092) 06/93-06/96 FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->
E 250 TD (124.186);E 250 Turbo D;E 280 T  (124.088);E 280 T (124.088);E
300 TD (124.191)

06/93-06/96 FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->05/1996

E 36 T AMG (124.092) 05/94-06/96 FHC6013 23.81

E 200 T (124.079) 06/93-06/96 FHC6013 23.81 ATE +A/C, ->01/1996
E 220 T (124.082);E 320 T (124.092) 06/93-06/96 FHC6013 23.81 07/1993->
E 250 TD (124.186);E 250 Turbo D;E 280 T  (124.088);E 280 T (124.088);E
300 TD (124.191)

06/93-06/96 FHC6013 23.81 07/1993->05/1996
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E-KLASSE (S210)

E 55 T AMG (210.274);E 430 T (210.270) 06/97-03/03 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW ->05/1999

E 200 T (210.235) 06/96-08/00 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW 06/1999->

FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A394035

FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:A394036->

E 200 T Kompressor (210.245);E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215);E 280 T
(210.263);E 280 T 4-matic (210.281);E 320 T (210.265);E 320 T 4-matic
(210.282)

12/96-03/03 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 200 T Kompressor (210.248);E 270 T CDI (210.216);E 300 T Turbo-D
(210.225);E 320 T CDI (210.226);E 430 T 4-matic (210.283)

12/96-03/03 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 220 T CDI (210.206) 06/98-07/99 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP, 07/1998->

07/99-03/03 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW not for ESP

E 220 T CDI (210.206);E 240 T (210.261) 06/97-03/03 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW for ESP

E 220 T CDI (210.206);E 240 T (210.262) 07/99-03/03 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP

E 230 T (210.237) 06/96-06/97 FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A394035

FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:A394036->

E 240 T (210.261) 06/97-03/03 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP, 09/1997->

E 240 T (210.262) 08/00-03/03 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 250 T D (210.210) 06/96-07/99 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:->A394035, ->06/1998

FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:A394036->

E 250 T D (210.210);E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217) 06/96-07/99 FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A394035

FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:->A394035

E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217) 06/96-07/99 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:->A394035, ->05/1999

FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW not for ESP

E 420 T (210.272) 06/96-06/97 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 200 T (210.235);E 200 T Kompressor (210.248);E 220 T CDI (210.206);E
230 T (210.237);E 240 T (210.262);E 250 T D (210.210);E 270 T CDI
(210.216);E 280 T (210.263);E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217);E 320 T CDI
(210.226)

06/96-03/03 FHC5003 19.05

E 200 T Kompressor (210.245);E 240 T (210.261);E 250 T Turbo-D
(210.215)

06/97-03/03 FHC5003 19.05 09/1997->

E 220 T CDI (210.206) 06/98-07/99 FHC5003 19.05 07/1998->
E 200 T (210.235);E 200 T Kompressor (210.248);E 220 T CDI (210.206);E
240 T (210.262);E 270 T CDI (210.216)

06/96-03/03 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

E 200 T (210.235);E 200 T Kompressor (210.248);E 220 T CDI (210.206);E
270 T CDI (210.216)

06/96-03/03 FHC6180 36.00

E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) 06/97-03/03 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 11/1997->07/2000
E 200 T Kompressor (210.245);E 240 T (210.262) 06/97-03/03 FHC6180 36.00 Ch. No.:A962232->
E 230 T (210.237);E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217) 06/96-07/99 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

E 240 T (210.261) 06/97-03/03 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 10/1997->07/2000
FHC6180 36.00 Ch. No.:A962232->, 07/1999->

E 250 T D (210.210) 06/96-07/99 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->07/1998
E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215) 06/97-07/99 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 11/1997->
E 280 T (210.263) 12/96-03/03 FHC6180 36.00 Ch. No.:A962232->, 07/1999->

E-KLASSE (S211)
E 200 T Kompressor (211.242);E 220 T CDI (211.206);E 240 T (211.261);E
270 T CDI (211.216);E 280 T (211.254);E 280 T 4-matic (211.292)

03/03-07/09 FHC5173 19.05

E 220 CDI (211.206);E 280 T CDI (211.220);E 320 T CDI 4-matic (211.289) 03/03-07/09 FHC5173 19.05 ->06/2005
E 220 T CDI 03/03-07/09 FHC5173 19.05 Ch. No.:->874311, ->06/2006
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E-KLASSE (S211)

E 200 CDI (211.207);E 200 Kompressor (211.241);E 220 T CDI (211.208);E
230 T (211.252);E 280 T (211.254);E 280 T 4-matic (211.292);E 280 T CDI
(211.220);E 350 T (211.256)

03/03-07/09 FHC6180 36.00

E 200 T Kompressor (211.242);E 220 T CDI (211.206);E 240 T (211.261) 03/03-07/09 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2006
E 220 CDI (211.206) 03/03-07/09 FHC6180 36.00 11/2005->
E 270 T CDI (211.216) 03/03-07/09 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005

E-KLASSE (S212)
E 200 CDI / BlueTEC (212.205, 212.206);E 200 CGI (212.248);E 220 CDI /
BlueTEC (212.202, 212.201);E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (212.203, 212.204);E
250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic (212.282, 212.297);E 250 CGI (212.247)

11/09- FHC6180 36.00

E 350 BlueTEC (212.224);E 350 CDI (212.225) 11/09- FHC6189 26.00

FHC6180 36.00

E-KLASSE (W124)
E 36 AMG 07/94-01/95 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->164263

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->164263

FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:164264->

E 60 AMG (124.036) 05/94-06/95 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->B927760

E 200 (124.019);E 200 D (124.120);E 220 (124.022);E 250 D (124.126,
124.129);E 250 Turbo-D (124.128);E 280 (124.028);E 280 (124.029);E
300 4-matic (124.230);E 300 Turbo-D (124.133);E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic
(124.333);E 320 (124.032)

06/93-06/95 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW 07/1994->

E 200 (124.019);E 200 D (124.120);E 220 (124.022);E 250 Turbo-D
(124.128);E 280 (124.028);E 280 (124.029);E 300 4-matic (124.230);E
300 Turbo-D (124.133);E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333);E 320 (124.032)

06/93-06/95 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 07/1993->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 07/1993->

E 250 D (124.126, 124.129);E 300 D (124.131) 07/93-06/95 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

E 300 D (124.131) 07/93-06/95 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F298226->

E 420 (124.034) 06/93-06/95 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE 07/1993->

FHM1368 25.40/
19.05

TRW 07/1994->

E 500 (124.036) 06/93-06/95 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE ->06/1994

E 36 AMG;E 250 D (124.126, 124.129);E 300 D (124.131) 07/93-06/95 FHC5003 19.05

E 200 (124.019);E 200 D (124.120);E 250 Turbo-D (124.128);E 280
(124.028);E 280 (124.029);E 320 (124.032)

06/93-06/95 FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->

E 220 (124.022) 06/93-06/95 FHC5082 17.80 ->08/1993
FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->

E 36 AMG 07/94-01/95 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

E 200 (124.019) 06/93-06/95 FHC6013 23.81 ATE +A/C
E 200 (124.019);E 200 D (124.120) 06/93-06/95 FHC6008 23.81 07/1993->
E 200 D (124.120) 06/93-06/95 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 07/1994->
E 220 (124.022);E 250 Turbo-D (124.128);E 280 (124.028);E 320
(124.032)

06/93-06/95 FHC6013 23.81 07/1993->

E 250 D (124.126, 124.129);E 300 D (124.131) 07/93-06/95 FHC6013 23.81

E 280 (124.029) 06/93-06/95 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 07/1993->
E-KLASSE (W210)

E 50 AMG (210.072) 02/96-08/97 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW 09/1996->

E 55 AMG (210.074);E 430 (210.070) 06/97-03/02 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW ->05/1999

E 55 AMG 4-matic (210.074);E 200 Kompressor (210.045);E 200
Kompressor (210.048);E 270 CDI (210.016);E 280 (210.063);E 300 Turbo-D
(210.025);E 320 CDI (210.026);E 430 4-matic (210.083)

12/96-03/02 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 200 (210.035);E 250 D (210.010) 06/95-08/00 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 200 (210.035);E 250 D (210.010);E 300 D (210.020) 06/95-08/00 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A394035
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E-KLASSE (W210)

E 200 (210.035);E 250 D (210.010);E 300 D (210.020) 06/95-08/00 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:A394036->

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 220 CDI (210.006) 06/98-03/02 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP, 07/1998->

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 220 CDI (210.006);E 240 (210.061) 06/97-03/02 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW for ESP

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 220 CDI (210.006);E 240 (210.062) 07/99-03/02 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP

E 200 D (210.003) 01/96-03/02 FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A394035, 10/1996->

E 200 D (210.003);E 290 Turbo-D (210.017) 01/96-03/02 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:A394036->

E 220 D (210.004);E 220 D 06/95-03/02 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

Ch. No.:A394036->, ->06/1998

E 220 D (210.004);E 220 D;E 230 (210.037);E 290 Turbo-D (210.017) 06/95-03/02 FHM1385 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A394035

E 230 (210.037) 06/95-06/97 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP

E 240 (210.061) 06/97-08/00 FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP, 09/1997->

E 240 (210.062) 08/00-03/02 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 250 Turbo-D (210.015) 06/97-07/99 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

FHM1451 23.81/
19.05

- ESP, 09/1997->

E 280 (210.053);E 320 (210.055) 06/95-06/97 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW 10/1996->

E 280 (210.053);E 320 (210.055);E 320 (210.065);E 320 4-matic
(210.082)

06/95-03/02 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

E 280 (210.053);E 320 (210.065);E 320 4-matic (210.082) 01/96-03/02 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 280 4-matic (210.081) 12/96-03/02 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 300 D (210.020) 06/95-06/97 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TEVES 10/1996->

E 320 (210.055) 06/95-06/97 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW ->09/1996

E 320 4-matic (210.082) 01/96-03/02 FHM1370 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 420 (210.072) 01/96-06/97 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW

E 200 (210.035);E 200 CDI (210.007);E 200 Kompressor (210.048);E 220
CDI (210.006);E 230 (210.037);E 240 (210.062);E 250 D (210.010);E 270
CDI (210.016);E 280 (210.053);E 280 (210.063);E 290 Turbo-D
(210.017);E 300 D (210.020);E 320 CDI (210.026)

06/95-03/02 FHC5003 19.05

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 220 CDI (210.006) 06/98-03/02 FHC5003 19.05 07/1998->
E 200 D (210.003) 01/96-03/02 FHC5003 19.05 10/1996->
E 200 Kompressor (210.045);E 240 (210.061);E 250 Turbo-D (210.015) 06/97-03/02 FHC5003 19.05 09/1997->
E 220 D (210.004);E 220 D 06/95-03/02 FHC5003 19.05 ->06/1998
E 200 (210.035);E 200 Kompressor (210.048);E 220 CDI (210.006);E 240
(210.061);E 240 (210.062);E 270 CDI (210.016)

06/95-03/02 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

E 200 (210.035);E 200 Kompressor (210.048);E 220 CDI (210.006);E 240
(210.062);E 270 CDI (210.016)

06/95-03/02 FHC6180 36.00

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 220 D (210.004);E 230 (210.037);E 250 D
(210.010);E 250 Turbo-D (210.015);E 280 (210.053);E 290 Turbo-D
(210.017);E 300 D (210.020)

06/95-03/02 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

E 200 D (210.003) 01/96-03/02 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->07/2000
E 200 Kompressor (210.045) 06/97-03/02 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->07/2000
E 200 Kompressor (210.045);E 280 (210.063) 12/96-03/02 FHC6180 36.00 Ch. No.:A962232->
E 220 D 05/96-03/02 FHC6013 23.81 ATE ->05/1998
E 240 (210.061) 06/97-08/00 FHC6180 36.00 Ch. No.:A962232->, 07/1999->
E 280 (210.063) 12/96-03/02 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 04/1997->

E-KLASSE (W211)
E 200 CDI (211.004);E 200 CGI;E 200 Kompressor (211.041);E 200
Kompressor (211.042);E 200 NGT (211.041);E 220 CDI (211.006);E 240
(211.061);E 270 CDI (211.016);E 280 (211.054);E 300 BLUETEC;E 350
(211.056)

03/02-12/08 FHC5173 19.05

E 200 CDI (211.007) 04/06-12/08 FHC5173 19.05 ->06/2006
E 220 CDI (211.006) 03/02-12/08 FHC5173 19.05 11/2005->06/2006
E 220 CDI (211.008) 03/03-12/08 FHC5173 19.05 Ch. No.:->874311, ->06/2006
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E-KLASSE (W211)

E 280 CDI (211.020) 03/05-12/08 FHC5173 19.05 Ch. No.:->874311, ->06/2005

E 200 CDI (211.004) 07/02-12/08 FHC6180 36.00 09/2003->07/2006

FHC6180 36.00 Ch. No.:1821793->,
10/2003->07/2005

E 200 CDI (211.007);E 200 Kompressor (211.041);E 200 NGT (211.041);E
220 CDI (211.008);E 230 (211.052);E 280 (211.054);E 280 CDI
(211.020);E 350 (211.056)

03/03-12/08 FHC6180 36.00

E 200 CGI 11/02-12/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->06/2005
E 200 Kompressor (211.042);E 220 CDI (211.006);E 240 (211.061) 03/02-12/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2006
E 220 CDI (211.006) 03/02-12/08 FHC6180 36.00 11/2005->
E 270 CDI (211.016) 03/02-12/08 FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005

E-KLASSE (W212)
E 200 (212.034);E 200 CDI / BlueTEC (212.005, 212.006);E 200 CGI
(212.048, 212.148);E 200 NGT (212.041);E 220 CDI / BlueTEC (212.001,
212.002);E 250 (212.036);E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (212.003, 212.004);E 250
CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic (212.082, 212.097);E 250 CGI (212.047, 212.147);E
300 CDI (212.020);E 300 CDI / BlueTEC (212.020, 212.021, 212.027);E
350 CDI (212.025)

01/09- FHC6180 36.00

E 350 BlueTEC (212.024) 01/09- FHC6189 26.00

FHC6180 36.00

E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.089) 09/09- FHC6189 26.00

G-KLASSE (W460)
250 GD (460,3) 10/87-12/92 FHM617 25.40 ATE

250 GD (460,3) 10/87-12/92 FHC6008 23.81

G-KLASSE (W461)
230 GE (461) 06/93- FHM617 25.40 ATE ->07/2000

230 GE (461.238, 461.239) 02/93- FHM617 25.40 ATE ->07/1996
G 280 CDI;G 300 CDI 04/09- FHM1398 25.40 TRW + ABS
230 GE (461);230 GE (461.238, 461.239);250 GD (461);290 GD/G 290 D
(461.337, 461.338);G 290 TD (461.335, 461.336)

02/90- FHW4041 | FHW4041 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

230 GE (461);230 GE (461.238, 461.239) 02/93- FHC6030 23.81 ATE

250 GD (461);290 GD/G 290 D (461.337, 461.338);G 290 TD (461.335,
461.336)

02/90- FHC6008 23.81

G 290 TD (461.335, 461.336) 02/90- FHC6017 23.81

G-KLASSE (W463)
230 GE (463.204) 06/90-02/93 FHM617 25.40 ATE

250 GD (463.324, 463.325) 06/90- FHM617 25.40 ATE ->10/1992
G 300 TD (463.308);G 300 TD (463.330, 463.331) 08/96- FHW4041 | FHW4041 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

230 GE (463.204);230 GE (463.224, 463.225) 06/90-06/93 FHC6030 23.81 ATE

300 GD (463.327, 463.328);300 GE (463.227, 463.228) 09/89- FHC6013 23.81 ATE 05/1993->08/1997
300 GE (463.207) 09/89-09/97 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 05/1993->

GLK-KLASSE (X204)
200 CDI (204.901);220 CDI (204.902);250 (204.936) 12/08- FHC6180 36.00

KOMBI (S124)
200 E;200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180);200 TE (124.079);200 TE
(124.081);200 TE;220 TE (124.082);230 TE (124.083) CAT;260 TE
FGST.;300 T D (124.190);300 T Turbo-D (124.193);300 T Turbo-D 4-matic
(124.393);300 TD T;300 TE (124.090);300 TE 4-matic (124.290);300 TE-24
(124.091)

01/86-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180);230 TE (124.083);260 TE FGST. 09/85-08/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 10/1985->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 10/1985->

250 T D (124.185) 09/85-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 10/1985->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 10/1985->
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KOMBI (S124)

250 T D (124.185) 09/85-06/93 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW 09/1989->

250 T D (124.185);280 TE (124.088);320 TE (124.092) 01/89-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

250 TD Turbo  (124.188) 03/88-07/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 09/1989->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 09/1989->

280 TE (124.088);320 TE (124.092) 10/92-06/93 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

300 TE-24 (124.091) 09/89-08/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW

200 E;200 TE (124.079) 05/86-06/93 FHC5003 19.05 ATE

200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180);200 TE (124.081);220 TE
(124.082);230 TE (124.083) CAT;250 T D (124.185);260 TE FGST.;300 T D
(124.190);300 T Turbo-D (124.193);300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393);300
TE (124.090);300 TE 4-matic (124.290);300 TE-24 (124.091)

09/85-06/93 FHC5003 19.05

250 TD Turbo  (124.188) 03/88-07/93 FHC5003 19.05 ATE 09/1989->
280 TE (124.088);320 TE (124.092) 10/92-06/93 FHC5063 19.05

FHC5003 19.05 ATE

200 T (124.080) 01/86-05/90 FHC6008 23.81 ->02/1990

200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180) 09/85-08/91 FHC6008 23.81 10/1985->
200 T D (124.180) 09/88-08/91 FHC6008 23.81

200 TE 09/88-12/89 FHC6008 23.81 10/1988->
200 TE (124.079) 05/86-06/93 FHC6008 23.81

FHC6013 23.81 ATE +A/C
200 TE (124.081) 09/88-08/92 FHC6008 23.81 10/1988->
200 TE (124.081);230 TE (124.083) 09/85-08/92 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 09/1989->
220 TE (124.082);280 TE (124.088);300 TE-24 (124.091);320 TE
(124.092)

09/89-06/93 FHC6013 23.81

230 TE (124.083) CAT;250 T D (124.185);300 T D (124.190);300 TE
(124.090)

01/86-06/93 FHC6008 23.81 ->08/1989

230 TE (124.083);230 TE (124.083) CAT;250 T D (124.185);300 T D
(124.190);300 TE (124.090);300 TE 4-matic (124.290)

09/85-06/93 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->

230 TE (124.083);250 T D (124.185) 09/85-06/93 FHC6008 23.81 10/1985->08/1989
250 TD Turbo  (124.188) 03/88-07/93 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 04/1990->06/1993
250 TD Turbo  (124.188);300 T Turbo-D (124.193) 03/88-07/93 FHC6013 23.81 ATE 09/1989->
300 TE 4-matic (124.290) 09/86-06/93 FHC6008 23.81 11/1986->08/1989

M-KLASSE (W163)
ML 230 (163.136) 02/98-06/05 FHC5003 19.05 03/1998->

ML 270 CDI (163.113) 12/99-06/05 FHC5003 19.05

ML 230 (163.136) 02/98-06/05 FHC6013 23.81 03/1998->

ML 270 CDI (163.113) 12/99-06/05 FHC6180 36.00

Saloon (W124)
200 (124.020);200 D (124.120);200 E (124.021);220 E (124.022);230 E
(124.023) CAT;260 E 4-matic (124.226);300 AMG;300 D (124.130);300 D
4-matic (124.330);300 E (124.030);300 E;300 E 4-matic (124.230);300 E
4-matic;300 E-24 (124.031);300 Turbo-D (124.133);300 Turbo-D 4-matic
(124.333)

01/85-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

200 (124.020);200;200 D (124.120);200 E (124.021);220 E
(124.022);230 E (124.023);230 E (124.023) CAT;260 E 4-matic
(124.226);300 AMG;300 D (124.130);300 D 4-matic (124.330);300 E
(124.030);300 E 4-matic (124.230);300 E 4-matic;300 E-24 (124.031);300
Turbo-D (124.133);300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333)

01/85-06/93 FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

200 E (124.019);250 Turbo-D (124.128);280 E (124.028);320 E (124.032) 09/88-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

200 E (124.019);280 E (124.028);320 E (124.032) 10/92-06/93 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW

250 D (124.125) 04/85-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 01/1990->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 01/1990->
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Saloon (W124)

250 D (124.125);250 Turbo-D (124.128) 04/85-06/93 FHM1367 23.81/
19.05

TRW 09/1989->

260 E (124.026) 09/85-08/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 01/1990->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 01/1990->

FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE ->08/1989

260 E (124.026);500 E (124.036) 09/85-06/93 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

260 E 4-matic (124.226) 09/86-08/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, 01/1990->

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, 01/1990->

300 E-24 (124.031) 09/88-08/92 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW

300 TD SD 06/91-05/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

400 E 4.2 (124.034) 10/92-06/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

FHM1368 25.40/
19.05

TRW

FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

500 E (124.036) 01/91-06/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->B927760

500 E AMG 6.0 01/92-06/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->B927760

200 (124.020);200 D (124.120);200 E (124.019);200 E (124.021);220 E
(124.022);230 E (124.023) CAT;250 D (124.125);250 Turbo-D
(124.128);260 E 4-matic (124.226);280 E (124.028);300 D (124.130);300
D 4-matic (124.330);300 E (124.030);300 E;300 E 4-matic (124.230);300 E
4-matic;300 E-24 (124.031);300 Turbo-D (124.133);300 Turbo-D 4-matic
(124.333)

01/85-06/93 FHC5003 19.05

200 E;300 AMG;320 E (124.032) 09/88-06/93 FHC5003 19.05 ATE

260 E (124.026) 09/85-08/92 FHC5003 19.05

FHC5026 19.05 ATE ->08/1989
200 (124.020);200 12/85-05/90 FHC6008 23.81 ->02/1990

200 D (124.120);200 E (124.021) 09/88-06/93 FHC6008 23.81

200 E (124.019) 10/92-06/93 FHC6013 23.81 ATE +A/C
200 E (124.019);300 D (124.130);300 E 01/85-06/93 FHC6008 23.81

220 E (124.022);250 Turbo-D (124.128);280 E (124.028);320 E (124.032) 09/88-06/93 FHC6013 23.81

230 E (124.023) CAT 01/85-06/93 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->09/1992
230 E (124.023) CAT;250 D (124.125);260 E (124.026);260 E 4-matic
(124.226);300 D (124.130);300 E (124.030)

01/85-06/93 FHC6008 23.81 ->08/1989

260 E 4-matic (124.226) 09/86-08/92 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->05/1992
300 AMG 09/88-06/93 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

300 D (124.130) 01/85-06/93 FHC6013 23.81

300 D 4-matic (124.330) 09/86-06/93 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->05/1992
300 E 4-matic (124.230);300 E 4-matic 09/86-06/93 FHC6008 23.81 11/1986->08/1989
300 E-24 (124.031) 09/88-08/92 FHC6013 23.81 09/1989->

S-KLASSE (C126)
420 SEC (126.046);560 SEC (126.045) 10/85-06/91 FHM509 25.40/

19.05
ATE

500 SEC (126.044) 09/85-06/91 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

500 SEC CAT 06/89-06/91 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

FHM1007 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:->007817

S-KLASSE (W126)
260 SE (126.020) 09/85-06/91 FHM508 23.81-19.0

5
TRW - ABS

FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS

260 SE (126.020);300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) 09/85-06/91 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) 01/86-06/91 FHM508 23.81-19.0
5

TRW - ABS, not for EDS; not for ETS; not
for TC
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S-KLASSE (W126)

300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) 01/86-06/91 FHM1273 23.81-19.0
5

TRW + ABS, not for EDS; not for ETS; not
for TC

420 SE,SEL (126.034);420 SE,SEL (126.034, 126.035);420 SE,SEL;560
SE,SEL (126.038)

10/85-06/91 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

500 SE,SEL (126.036) 09/85-06/91 FHM1007 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:->036885

500 SE,SEL CAT 09/87-06/91 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

FHM1007 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:->036885

560 SE,SEL (126.038, 126.039);560 SE,SEL 10/85-06/91 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE 07/1988->

260 SE (126.020);300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) 09/85-06/91 FHC5026 19.05

FHC5003 19.05 ATE

300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) 09/85-06/91 FHC5137 19.05

260 SE (126.020);300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) 09/85-06/91 FHC6008 23.81

FHC6013 23.81 ATE

S-KLASSE (W140)
300 SE  2.8 (140.028);S 280 (140.028) 01/93-10/98 FHM1369 25.40/

19.05
TRW 06/1993->

FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A212244, 07/1993->

300 SE,SEL/S320 (140.032, 140.033) 03/91-10/98 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW 06/1993->09/1995

FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A212244, 04/1991->

400 SE,SEL/S420 (140.042, 140.043) 02/91-10/98 FHM1368 25.40/
19.05

TRW

500 SE,SEL (140.050, 140.051) 02/91-10/98 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->B927760, ->05/1993

S 300 Turbo-D (140.135) 05/96-10/98 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW 09/1996->

S 350 Turbo-D (140.134) 01/93-10/98 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW 08/1994->

FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->A212244, 03/1993->

300 SE  2.8 (140.028);S 280 (140.028) 01/93-10/98 FHC5003 19.05 07/1993->

300 SE,SEL/S320 (140.032, 140.033) 03/91-10/98 FHC5003 19.05 04/1991->
300 SE  2.8 (140.028);S 280 (140.028) 01/93-10/98 FHC6013 23.81 07/1993->

300 SE,SEL/S320 (140.032, 140.033) 03/91-10/98 FHC6013 23.81 04/1991->
S-KLASSE (W220)

S 280 (220.063, 220.163);S 320 (220.065, 220.165) 10/98-08/05 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW

SL (R107)
300 SL (107.041);420 SL (107.047) 09/85-08/89 FHM509 25.40/

19.05
ATE

500 SL (107.046) 01/86-08/89 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

FHM507 25.40/
19.05

TRW

300 SL (107.041) 09/85-08/89 FHC6008 23.81

SL (R129)
60  AMG (129.067);280 (129.058);280 (129.059);320 (129.063);320
(129.064);500 (129.068)

08/93-10/01 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->F102744

60  AMG (129.067);280 (129.059);320 (129.064);500 (129.068) 05/97-10/01 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F102745->, ->09/2001

280 (129.058);320 (129.063) 08/93-10/01 FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F102745->, ->05/1998

300 SL (129.060) 03/89-08/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE 06/1989->07/1993

300 SL-24 (129.061) 03/89-07/93 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE 06/1989->

500 (129.067) 09/92-10/01 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->F102744, 08/1993->

FHM1369 25.40/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F102745->,
06/1993->05/1998

500 SL (129.066) 09/89-08/92 FHM509 25.40/
19.05

ATE

280 (129.058);280 (129.059) 08/93-10/01 FHC5003 19.05 ->09/2001

300 SL (129.060) 03/89-08/93 FHC5003 19.05 06/1989->07/1993
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SL (R129)

300 SL-24 (129.061) 03/89-07/93 FHC5003 19.05 05/1989->

280 (129.058);280 (129.059) 08/93-10/01 FHC6013 23.81 ->09/2001

300 SL (129.060) 03/89-08/93 FHC6013 23.81 06/1989->07/1993
300 SL-24 (129.061) 03/89-07/93 FHC6013 23.81 06/1989->

SL (R230)
350 03/06-01/12 FHC5173 19.05

350 03/06-01/12 FHC6180 36.00

SLK (R170)
200 (170.435);200 Kompressor (170.444);200 Kompressor (170.445);230
Kompressor (170.447);230 Kompressor (170.449)

09/96-04/04 FHM1234 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:->F025730

200 (170.435);200 Kompressor (170.445);230 Kompressor (170.447);230
Kompressor (170.449)

09/96-04/04 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F025731->

200 Kompressor (170.444) 03/00-04/04 FHM1454 23.81/
19.05

TRW Ch. No.:F025731->, ->03/2004

32 AMG Kompressor (170.466);200 (170.435);200 Kompressor
(170.444);200 Kompressor (170.445);230 Kompressor (170.447);230
Kompressor (170.449)

09/96-04/04 FHC5003 19.05

320 (170.465) 03/00-04/04 FHC5003 19.05 04/2000->
200 (170.435);200 Kompressor (170.445);230 Kompressor (170.447) 09/96-03/00 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

200 Kompressor (170.444) 03/00-04/04 FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->
230 Kompressor (170.449) 03/00-04/04 FHC6013 23.81 ATE

FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->
320 (170.465) 03/00-04/04 FHC6180 36.00

SLK (R171)
200 Kompressor (171.442);280 (171.454);350 (171.456) 03/04-02/11 FHC5130 19.05

200 Kompressor (171.445);300 (171.454);350 (171.458) 01/08-02/11 FHC5173 19.05

280 (171.454) 01/05-02/11 FHC5173 19.05 05/2005->
350 (171.456) 03/04-02/11 FHC5173 19.05

200 Kompressor (171.442);200 Kompressor (171.445);280 (171.454);300
(171.454);350 (171.456);350 (171.458)

03/04-02/11 FHC6180 36.00

SLK (R172)
250 CDI / 250 d (172.403) 01/12- FHC5173 19.05

200 (172.448);250 (172.447);250 CDI / 250 d (172.403) 02/11- FHC6180 36.00

VANEO (414)
1.6 (414.700);1.7 CDI (414.700);1.9 (414.700) 02/02-07/05 FHC6189 26.00

VIANO (W639)
3,0;3.2;3.5;3.7;CDI 2.0;CDI 2.0 4-matic;CDI 2.2 4-matic;CDI 3.0 09/03- FHM1393 23.81 BOS

CDI 2.0 08/05- FHM1393 23.81 BOS 11/2006->
3,0;3.2 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->

3.7;CDI 2.0;CDI 2.0 4-matic;CDI 2.2;CDI 2.2 4-matic;CDI 3.0 09/03- FHC6180 36.00

CDI 2.0 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2005
CDI 2.2 4-matic 07/05- FHC6180 36.00 03/2006->

V-KLASSE (638/2)
V 200 (638.214, 638.294);V 200 CDI (638.294);V 220 CDI (638.294);V
230 (638.234, 638.294);V 230 TD (638.274)

09/96-07/03 FHM1127 23.81 - ABS

FHM1441 23.81 + ABS
V 280 (638.244, 638.294) 08/97-07/03 FHM1127 23.81 - ABS, 09/1997->

FHM1441 23.81 + ABS, 09/1997->
V 200 (638.214, 638.294);V 200 CDI (638.294);V 220 CDI (638.294);V
230 (638.234, 638.294);V 230 TD (638.274);V 280 (638.244, 638.294)

09/96-07/03 FHC5066 19.05

V 200 (638.214, 638.294);V 200 CDI (638.294);V 220 CDI (638.294);V
230 (638.234, 638.294);V 230 TD (638.274)

09/96-07/03 FHC6173 22.20

V 280 (638.244, 638.294) 08/97-07/03 FHC6173 22.20 09/1997->
100 (631)

D (631.332, 631.342) 12/90-02/96 FHM1180 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->021971,
09/1991->01/1996
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100 (631)

D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.333, 631.343, 631.334, 631.344);D
(631.340)

02/88-02/96 FHM1180 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->021971

FHM1150 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:021972->
D (631.333, 631.343, 631.334, 631.344) 12/90-02/96 FHM1180 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->021971, ->01/1996
D 12/90-12/94 FHM1150 25.40 TRW

2.0 D;D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.333, 631.343, 631.334, 631.344);D
(631.340)

02/88-02/96 FHW4021 | FHW4021 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.340) 02/88-02/96 FHC5063 19.05 01/1991->

D (631.333, 631.343, 631.334, 631.344);D (631.340) 02/88-02/96 FHC5063 19.05

2.0 D 04/88-04/96 FHC6037 25.40

D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.333, 631.343, 631.334, 631.344);D 02/88-02/96 FHC6037 25.40 Ch. No.:099541->
D (631.340) 02/88-02/96 FHC6037 25.40 11/1991->

SPRINTER (616)
616 CDI (905.612, 905.613, 905.622, 905.623);616 CDI (905.612,
905.622, 905.623)

04/01- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 2-t (208)
208 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS
FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

208 D 01/95-04/00 FHM1163 20.64 BDX 02/1995->
FHM1005 23.81 ATE 02/1995->
FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

02/95-04/00 FHM1163 20.64 BDX

FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1163 20.64 BDX 10/1996->
208 CDI;208 D 02/95-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

208 D 01/95-04/00 FHC5066 19.05 02/1995->
208 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

208 D 01/95-04/00 FHC6045 22.22 02/1995->
02/95-04/00 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 2-t (210)
210 D 01/97-04/00 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
210 D 01/97-04/00 FHC5029 19.05

FHC5066 19.05

210 D 01/97-04/00 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6017 23.81

SPRINTER 2-t (211)
211 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS
FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

211 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

211 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 2-t (212)
212 D 02/95-04/00 FHM1163 20.64 BDX

FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
212 D 02/95-04/00 FHC5066 19.05

212 D 02/95-04/00 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 2-t (213)
213 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE
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SPRINTER 2-t (213)

213 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
213 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

213 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 2-t (214)
214 02/95-05/06 FHM1163 20.64 BDX

FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS
FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

214 NGT 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
214;214 NGT 02/95-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

214 02/95-05/06 FHC6180 36.00 09/2000->

214 NGT 04/00-05/06 FHC6180 36.00

214;214 NGT 02/95-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 2-t (216)
216 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
216 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

216 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (309)
309 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231, 906.233...);309 CDI
(906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (310)
310 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231, 906.233...);310 CDI
(906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);310 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (311)
311 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231, 906.233...);311 CDI
(906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);311 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735);311 CDI (909.632, 909.633);311 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231...);311 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);311 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (313)
313 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231, 906.233...);313 CDI
(906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);313 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735);313 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231...);313 CDI
4x4 (906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);313 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (315)
315 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231, 906.233...);315 CDI
(906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);315 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735);315 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231...);315 CDI
4x4 (906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);315 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (316)
316 (906.133, 906.135, 906.233, 906.235);316 (906.663, 906.635);316
(906.733, 906.735);316 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);316 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);316 CDI
(906.731, 906.733, 906.735);316 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231...);316 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);316 CDI
4x4 (906.731, 906.733, 906.735);316 LGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235);316 LGT (906.633, 906.635);316 NGT (906.133, 906.135,
906.233, 906.235);316 NGT (906.633, 906.635);316 NGT (906.733,
906.735)

09/08- FHC6180 36.00
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SPRINTER 3,5-t (318)

318 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231, 906.233...);318 CDI
(906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);318 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735);318 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231...);318 CDI
4x4 (906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);318 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3,5-t (319)
319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231...);319 CDI /
BlueTEC (906.631, 906.633, 906.635, 906.637);319 CDI / BlueTEC
(906.731, 906.733, 906.735);319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135...);319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t
2.9 TDi 01/97-12/99 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

2.9 TDi 01/97-12/99 FHC5066 19.05

2.9 TDi 01/97-12/99 FHC6045 22.22 FTE

SPRINTER 3-t (209)
209 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);209 CDI (906.611,
906.613)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (210)
210 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);210 CDI (906.611,
906.613);210 CDI (906.711, 906.713)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (211)
211 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);211 CDI (906.611,
906.613);211 CDI (906.711, 906.713)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (213)
213 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);213 CDI (906.611,
906.613)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (215)
215 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);215 CDI (906.611,
906.613);215 CDI (906.711, 906.713)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (216)
216 (906.113, 906.213) 09/08- FHC6180 36.00 03/2009->

216 (906.613);216 (906.713);216 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);216 CDI (906.611, 906.613);216 CDI (906.711, 906.713)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (218)
218 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);218 CDI (906.611,
906.613)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (219)
219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.111, 906.113, 906.211, 906.213);219 CDI /
BlueTEC (906.611, 906.613)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (308)
308 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1398 25.40 TRW

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
308 D 2.3 02/95-04/00 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
308 D;308 D 2.3 02/95-04/00 FHM1163 20.64 BDX

308 E 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

308 CDI;308 D 2.3 02/95-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

308 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

308 D 02/95-04/00 FHC6045 22.22

308 D 2.3 02/95-04/00 FHC6045 22.22

11/96-04/00 FHC6032 38.10 Ch. No.:->5104252
SPRINTER 3-t (310)

310 D  4x4;310 D 2.9 02/95-08/02 FHM1005 23.81 ATE
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SPRINTER 3-t (310)

310 D  4x4;310 D 2.9 02/95-08/02 FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

310 D  4x4;310 D 2.9 02/95-08/02 FHC5066 19.05

310 D  4x4;310 D 2.9 02/95-08/02 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 3-t (311)
311 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS

311 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

08/02-05/06 FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
311 CDI;311 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1398 25.40 TRW + ABS
311 CDI;311 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

311 CDI;311 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 3-t (312)
312 D 2.9 02/95-04/00 FHM1163 20.64 BDX

FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
312 D 2.9 4x4 05/97-08/02 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
312 D 2.9 4x4 02/95-08/02 FHC5066 19.05

312 D 2.9 4x4 02/95-08/02 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 3-t (313)
313 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS

FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS, ->05/2002
FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS, 05/2002->

313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

08/02-05/06 FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
313 CDI;313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1398 25.40 TRW + ABS
313 CDI;313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6180 36.00

313 CDI;313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 3-t (314)
314 02/95-05/06 FHM1163 20.64 BDX

FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS
FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

314 4x4 08/02-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1399 23.80 TRW - ABS
FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

314 NGT 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

FHM1398 25.40 TRW

FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
314 4x4;314 NGT 02/95-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

314 02/95-05/06 FHC6180 36.00 01/2000->

314 4x4;314 NGT 04/00-05/06 FHC6180 36.00

314;314 4x4;314 NGT 02/95-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 3-t (316)
316 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1398 25.40 TRW

316 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE

08/02-05/06 FHM1398 25.40 TRW + ABS
316 CDI;316 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1399 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
316 CDI;316 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05
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SPRINTER 3-t (316)

316 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (411)
411 CDI (909.843) 09/13- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (413)
413 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);413 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (415)
415 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) 06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (416)
416 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 03/09- FHM1398 25.40 TRW

416 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 03/09- FHC5066 19.05

416 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);416 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (418)
418 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) 06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (419)
419 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 03/09- FHM1398 25.40 TRW

419 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);419 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4,6-t (424)
424 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);424 (906.953, 906.655,
906.657)

06/06- FHM1398 25.40 TRW

SPRINTER 4-t (408)
408 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->A937136

FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->R400726
408 CDI;408 D 02/96-05/06 FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425

FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
408 D 02/96-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE ->12/1999
408 CDI;408 D 02/96-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

408 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC6180 36.00

408 CDI;408 D 02/96-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

408 D 02/96-05/06 FHC6180 36.00 04/2000->
SPRINTER 4-t (410)

410 D 02/96-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE 01/1997->07/2001

FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425, 09/1996->
410 D 4x4 05/97-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE ->12/1999

FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425
410 D;410 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
410 D 02/96-05/06 FHC5066 19.05 09/1996->

410 D 4x4 05/97-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

410 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHC6180 36.00 04/2000->

410 D;410 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 4-t (411)
411 CDI  4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->A937136

FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
411 CDI  4x4;411 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425

FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->R400726
411 CDI  4x4;411 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

411 CDI  4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00
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SPRINTER 4-t (412)

412 D 02/96-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE ->07/2001

412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425
412 D;412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE ->12/1999

FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHC6180 36.00 04/2000->

412 D;412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

SPRINTER 4-t (413)
413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425

FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
413 CDI;413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE ->10/2002
413 CDI;413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

413 CDI;413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4-t (414)
414 02/96-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE ->12/1999

414  4x4 02/96-05/06 FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425
05/97-05/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE 01/2000->10/2002

414  4x4;414 02/96-05/06 FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->
414  4x4;414 02/96-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

414 02/96-05/06 FHC6180 36.00 01/2000->

414  4x4;414 02/96-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 4-t (416)
416 CDI;416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHM1294 25.40 Ch. No.:->A906425

FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->A937136
FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->R400726
FHM1398 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:A906426->

416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC5066 19.05

416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6045 22.22

416 CDI;416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (509)
509 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);509 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (510)
510 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);510 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (511)
511 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);511 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657);511 CDI 4x4 (906.135, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);511 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.6355, 906.657)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (513)
513 CDI (906.135, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);513 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657);513 CDI 4x4 (906.135, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);513 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (515)
515 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);515 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657);515 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);515 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (516)
516 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);516 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255);516 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657);516 CDI 4x4
(906.153, 906.155, 906.255);516 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657);516 NGT (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00
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SPRINTER 5-t (518)

518 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);518 CDI (906.653,
906.655, 906.657);518 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);518 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

06/06- FHC6180 36.00

SPRINTER 5-t (519)
519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);519 CDI /
BlueTEC (906.653, 906.655, 906.657);519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.153,
906.155, 906.253, 906.255);519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

03/09- FHC6180 36.00

T1 (210)
210 D 2.8;210 D 2.9 10/88-02/96 FHC5029 19.05

T1 (308)
308 D 2.3 11/88-02/96 FHM617 25.40 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:614797/649391->

FHM1482 23.81 Ch. No.:->625656
FHM1482 23.81 Ch. No.:->649390

308 D 2.3 11/88-02/96 FHW4005 | FHW4005 15.87 Cast Iron

308 D 2.3 11/88-02/96 FHC5029 19.05 Ch. No.:232363/547855->499999

308 D 2.3 11/88-02/96 FHC6017 23.81

FHC6030 23.81 ATE

T1 (310)
310 D 2.9 06/89-02/96 FHM617 25.40 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:649391->

FHM1482 23.81 Ch. No.:->649390
310 D 2.9 06/89-02/96 FHW4005 | FHW4005 15.87 Cast Iron

310 D 2.9 06/89-02/96 FHC5029 19.05

310 D 2.9 06/89-02/96 FHC6017 23.81

FHC6030 23.81 ATE

VARIO
615 D, 616 D (668.321, 668.322, 668.323);615 D, 616 D (668.331,
668.332);615 D, 616 D (668.351, 668.352, 668.353);618 D (668.321,
668.322, 668.323)

09/98- FHC6180 36.00

VITO (4WD) (W639)
109 CDI 4x4;111 CDI 4x4;115 CDI 4x4 09/07- FHM1393 23.81 BOS

113 CDI 4x4;116 CDI 4x4 09/10- FHM1393 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:->3558104
109 CDI 4x4;111 CDI 4x4;113 CDI 4x4;115 CDI 4x4;116 CDI 4x4 09/07- FHC6180 36.00

VITO (FWD) (638)
108 CDI 2.2 (638.094);108 CDI 2.2 (638.194);108 D 2.3 (638.064);110
CDI 2.2 (638.094);110 CDI 2.2 (638.194);110 D 2.3 (638.074);112 CDI
2.2 (638.094);112 CDI 2.2 (638.194);113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094);114 2.3
(638.034, 638.094);114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194)

12/96-07/03 FHM1127 23.81 - ABS

FHM1441 23.81 + ABS
108 D 2.3 (638.164);110 TD 2.3 (638.174);113 2.0 (638.114, 638.194) 02/96-07/03 FHM1127 23.81 - ABS, 03/1996->

FHM1441 23.81 + ABS, 03/1996->
108 CDI 2.2 (638.094);108 CDI 2.2 (638.194);108 D 2.3 (638.064);108 D
2.3 (638.164);110 CDI 2.2 (638.094);110 CDI 2.2 (638.194);110 D 2.3
(638.074);110 TD 2.3 (638.174);112 CDI 2.2 (638.094);112 CDI 2.2
(638.194);113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094);113 2.0 (638.114, 638.194);114
2.3 (638.034, 638.094);114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194)

02/96-07/03 FHC5066 19.05

108 CDI 2.2 (638.094);108 CDI 2.2 (638.194);108 D 2.3 (638.064);110
CDI 2.2 (638.094);110 CDI 2.2 (638.194);110 D 2.3 (638.074);112 CDI
2.2 (638.094);112 CDI 2.2 (638.194);113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094);114 2.3
(638.034, 638.094);114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194)

12/96-07/03 FHC6173 22.20

108 D 2.3 (638.164);110 TD 2.3 (638.174);113 2.0 (638.114, 638.194) 02/96-07/03 FHC6173 22.20 03/1996->
VITO (FWD) (W639)

E-CELL 03/12- FHC6180 36.00

VITO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDI;111 CDI (639.701);111 CDI;115 CDI;119;120 CDI;122;123;126 09/03- FHM1393 23.81 BOS
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VITO (RWD) (W639)

110 CDI;113 CDI;116 CDI;122 CDI 09/10- FHM1393 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:->3558104

109 CDI 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2006

109 CDI;110 CDI;111 CDI (639.701);113 CDI;115 CDI;116 CDI;123 09/03- FHC6180 36.00

111 CDI 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 ->08/2007
119;122 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->
126 09/07- FHC6180 36.00 02/2008->

VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639)
111 CDI 4x4;115 CDI 4x4 07/06- FHM1393 23.81 BOS

111 CDI 4x4 09/07- FHC6180 36.00

115 CDI 4x4 07/06- FHC6180 36.00 09/2007->
VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

109 CDi 08/06- FHM1393 23.81 BOS 11/2006->

109 CDI;111 CDI;115 CDI;119;120 CDI;122;126 09/03- FHM1393 23.81 BOS

110 CDI;113 CDI;116 CDI;122 CDI 09/10- FHM1393 23.81 BOS Ch. No.:->3558104
123 (639.603) 06/04-07/08 FHM1393 23.81 BOS ->08/2007
109 CDI 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 ->07/2006

109 CDi;110 CDI;111 CDI;113 CDI;115 CDI;116 CDI;E-CELL 09/03- FHC6180 36.00

119;122 09/03- FHC6180 36.00 10/2003->
126 09/07- FHC6180 36.00 02/2008->

MG
MG TF

115 03/02-12/09 FHM1445 23.81 TRW 05/2002->

120;135;160 03/02-12/09 FHM1445 23.81 TRW

115;120;135;160 03/02-12/09 FHC6180 36.00 ->10/2005

MG ZR
105 06/01-04/05 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

MG ZS
1.6 11/01-10/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:AD074465->,

03/2005->05/2005
2.0 TD 01/04-04/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:AD074465->YD471063

01/04-10/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:AD074465->YD471063,
->05/2005

120;180 07/01-04/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:AD074465->YD471063,
10/2001->

07/01-10/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:AD074465->YD471063,
10/2001->05/2005

2.0 TD;120;180 07/01-10/05 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:->74464, Aluminium

FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:74465->, Aluminium
MGF

1,8 i VVC;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i VVC 03/95-03/02 FHM1445 23.81 TRW

1.6 02/00-03/02 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->AD000505,
10/2001->

1,8 i VVC;1.8 i 16V 03/95-03/02 FHC6180 36.00

1.6 02/00-03/02 FHC6180 36.00 09/2000->
1.8 i VVC 03/95-03/02 FHC6180 36.00 ->09/2000

MINI
MINI (R50, R53)

Cooper S;John Cooper Works;One;One D 06/01-09/06 FHM1460 22.20 + DSC

1.4;Cooper S;One D;Works 06/01-09/06 FHC5183 19.05

1.4 04/03-09/06 FHC6125 23.81 FAG ->06/2004
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MINI
MINI (R50, R53)

Cooper 06/01-09/06 FHC6125 23.81 FAG ->07/2004

Cooper S;One;One D;S Works;Works 06/01-09/06 FHC6125 23.81 FAG

MINI (R56)
Cooper;Cooper S 10/06- FHM1460 22.20 + DSC

Cooper D;Cooper S;Cooper SD;John Cooper Works GP;One D 10/06- FHC5183 19.05

MINI CLUBMAN
Cooper D;Cooper S;Cooper SD;John Cooper Works;One;One D 10/07- FHC5183 19.05

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)
Cooper;Cooper S;One 07/04-11/07 FHM1460 22.20 + DSC

Cooper S;John Cooper Works;One 07/04-11/07 FHC5183 19.05

Cooper S;John Cooper Works 07/04-11/07 FHC6125 23.81 FAG

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57)
Cooper D;Cooper SD;John Cooper Works;One 03/08- FHC5183 19.05

MINI COUNTRYMAN
COOPER;Cooper D;Cooper D ALL4;COOPER D ALL4;Cooper S;COOPER S
ALL4;Cooper S JCW;Cooper SD;Cooper SD ALL4;ONE;ONE D

06/10- FHC5183 19.05

MINI PACEMAN
Cooper D ALL4;Cooper S;Cooper S ALL4;Cooper SD ALL4;John Cooper Works 04/12- FHC5183 19.05 01/2013->

MINI ROADSTER
Cooper S;Cooper SD;John Cooper Works 02/12- FHC5183 19.05

MINI CLUBVAN
Cooper;Cooper D;One 12/12- FHC5183 19.05

MITSUBISHI
3000 GT

3.0 i 24V 4WD (Z16A) 06/92-08/99 FHC6098 19.05

CARISMA
1.6 (DA1A);1.9 TD (DA4A) 07/95-06/06 FHM1442 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->05/1999

1.8 (DA2A);1.8 16V (DA2A) 07/95-06/06 FHM1442 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/2005
1.6 (DA1A) 05/97-06/06 FHW4205 | FHW4205 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/1998

12/98-06/06 FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron, 03/1999->
1.6 (DA1A);1.8 (DA2A);1.8 16V GDI (DA2A) 07/95-06/06 FHW4205 | FHW4205 19.05 Cast Iron

FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1998->02/1999
1.8 16V (DA2A) 07/95-06/06 FHW4205 | FHW4205 19.05 Cast Iron, 03/1996->
1.8 GDI (DA2A) 10/00-06/06 FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron
1.9 TD (DA4A) 10/96-09/00 FHW4205 | FHW4205 19.05 Cast Iron, 05/1997->

FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1998->06/2000
COLT (III)

1.8 GTi 16V (C58A) CAT 06/90-05/92 FHM1213 23.81 NAB 01/1991->

1.3 (C51A) 04/88-05/92 FHW4372 | FHW4372 20.64 Cast Iron

FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, 05/1988->05/1990
FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1990->

1.3 12V (C51A) 04/88-05/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron

1.3 GL (C61A) 04/88-12/90 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1990->
1.3 GL (C61A);1.5 GLXi (C52A);1.8 Diesel GLX (C54A) 04/88-05/92 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, 05/1988->05/1990
1.5 (C52A) CAT 07/90-05/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1991
1.5 GLXi (C52A);1.8 Diesel GLX (C54A) 04/88-05/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1990->12/1991

COLT (IV)
1.3 GLi 12V (CA1A) 04/92-04/96 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
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MITSUBISHI
COLT (IV)

1.6 (CA4A);1.6 GLXi 16V (CA4A) 04/92-04/96 FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 Cast Iron

COLT (V)
1300;1300 GL,GLX (CJ1A);1600 GLX (CJ4A) 05/96-09/03 FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
1500 (CJ2A);1600 11/95-09/03 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

GALANT (IV)
1.8 (E32A) 11/87-08/90 FHM1213 23.81 NAB

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A);2.0 GTI 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 11/87-10/92 FHM1213 23.81 NAB 01/1991->
1.8 (E32A) 11/87-10/92 FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1990->

FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 11/1988->
11/88-10/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

1.8 Turbo-D (E34A) 12/87-10/92 FHW4237 | FHW4237 17.46 Cast Iron, ->11/1988
FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 11/1988->
FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 Cast Iron, 12/1988->

11/88-10/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
2.0 (E39A, E38A, E33A);2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A);2.0 GTI 16V (E39A,
E38A, E33A);2.0 GTI 16V 4WD (E38A, E39A, E33A) CAT

11/87-10/92 FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 Cast Iron

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 11/88-10/92 FHC6098 19.05

L 200 (86-96)
2.5 D (K14T) 11/86-10/96 FHM1213 23.81 NAB 06/1992->

2.5 D 4WD (K24T) 12/87-05/93 FHM1213 23.81 NAB 01/1990->
2.5 TD 4WD (K34T) 11/92-08/96 FHM1213 23.81 NAB

2.5 D (K14T) 11/86-10/96 FHW4243 | FHW4196 23.81 Cast Iron

2.5 D 4WD (K24T) 12/87-05/93 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron, 01/1988->
2.5 TD 4WD (K34T) 11/92-08/96 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron
2.6 4WD (K33T) 11/89-05/95 FHW4243 | FHW4196 23.81 Cast Iron, 12/1989->

L 200 (96-06)
2.5 D (K64T);2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 06/96-12/07 FHM1213 23.81 NAB 02/1997->

2.0 (K62T);2.4 4WD (K75T);2.5 D (K64T);2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 06/96-12/07 FHW4243 | FHW4196 23.81 Cast Iron

LANCER (III)
1.5 (C12V) 09/85-12/87 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron

09/85-08/89 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->03/1988
09/88-12/90 FHW4372 | FHW4372 20.64 Cast Iron, ->05/1990

1.5 12V (C12V) 09/90-12/91 FHW4372 | FHW4372 20.64 Cast Iron, ->12/1990
LANCER (IV)

1.2 GL 05/88-08/92 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron

1.3 (C61A);1.5 (C62A);1.5 12V (C62A);1.8 D (C64A);1.8 GLX Diesel (C64A) 04/88-05/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->05/1990

1.3 12V (C61A);1.6 16V (C76A, C66A);1.6 4WD (C76A, C66A);1.8 4WD
(C77A);2.0 D (C67A)

09/89-05/94 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

1.5 (C62A) 06/88-05/92 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron
1.8 GTi 16V (C68A) 11/89-05/92 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 06/1990->
1.8 GTi 16V (C69A) 06/92-12/93 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, ->07/1993

LANCER (V)
1.3 (CB1A) 06/92-12/96 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

1.6 (CB4A);1.6 16V 4WD (CD4A) 06/92-12/96 FHW4237 | FHW4237 17.46 + ABS, Cast Iron
1.6 16V (CB4A);2.0 Diesel (CB8A) 06/92-12/96 FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 + ABS, Cast Iron
1.6 16V (CB4W) 12/92-10/03 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, 12/1994->
1.6 16V 4WD (CD4W) 12/92-10/03 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron
2.0 D (CB8W) 12/92-10/03 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, ->05/1996

LANCER (VI)
1.3 12V (CK1A) 12/95-08/03 FHW4195 | FHW4195 17.46 Cast Iron
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MITSUBISHI
LANCER (VI)

1.3 12V (CK1A) 12/95-08/03 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

1.5 16V (CK2A);1.6 16V (CK4A) 12/95-08/03 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
MIRAGE

1.3 12/91-08/95 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

1.5 09/95-08/99 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 07/1996->
1.6 4WD 03/92-07/93 FHW4237 | FHW4237 17.46 Cast Iron

PAJERO (I)
2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) 05/86-10/89 FHW4144 | FHW4164 20.64 UAC Cast Iron, ->05/1987

11/89-11/90 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron
01/90-12/91 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron, ->02/1991

3.0 V6 (L141G, L146G) 11/88-11/90 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron
PAJERO (II)

2.4 (V41W, V21W, V21C);2.8 TD (V46W);3.0 V6 24V (V23W, V23C);3.5 V6
24V (V25W, V45W);3.5 V6 24V (V45W, V25W)

04/91-04/00 FHM1213 23.81 NAB

2.5 TD 4WD (V24C, V24W);3.0 V6 (V23W, v43W, V23C);3.0 V6 4WD (V23W,
V43W, V23C)

12/90-04/00 FHM1213 23.81 NAB 02/1991->

2.5 TD 4WD (V24C, V24W) 12/90-10/99 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron

2.8 TD (V46W) 06/94-10/99 FHW4243 | FHW4196 23.81 Cast Iron, ->10/1997
SPACE RUNNER

1.8 (N11W) 06/96-08/99 FHM1213 23.81 NAB

1.8 (N11W);2.0 16V;2.0 TD (N18W) 10/91-08/99 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

1.8 4WD (N21W) 10/91-08/99 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron
SPACE STAR

1.3 16V (DG1A) 06/98-12/04 FHW4205 | FHW4205 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/1998

FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1998->05/2000
12/98-12/04 FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron, ->05/2000
09/00-12/04 FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron

1.8 GDI (DG5A) 06/98-12/04 FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron, 08/1998->
1.8 MPI;1.9 DI-D 10/02-12/04 FHW4053 | FHW4053 19.05 Cast Iron

SPACE WAGON
1.8 (N31W) 10/91-10/98 FHM1213 23.81 NAB ->12/1996

1.8 (N31W);1.8 4WD (N41W) 10/91-10/98 FHW4372 | FHW4372 20.64 Cast Iron, ->05/1992

1.8 (N31W);2.0 (N33W);2.0 4WD (N43W) 10/91-10/98 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron
1.8 4WD (N41W) 10/91-10/98 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->05/1992
1.8 TD (N35W) 10/91-10/98 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->05/1992
2.0 (N33W);2.0 4WD (N43W) 10/92-10/98 FHW4372 | FHW4372 20.64 Cast Iron
2.0 TD (N38W) 10/92-10/98 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron

L 300
1.6 (P02V, P12V);2.0 (P13T, P03W, P03V, P13V);2.0 (P13V, P03W,
P13T);2.0 4WD (P13V, P23V, P23W, P03V, P13T)

11/86- FHM1495 23.80 NIS ->05/1994

2.0 (P03V, P13V);2.4 4WD (P24W, P24V) 11/86-09/13 FHM1495 23.80 NIS ->07/1988
2.0 4WD (P13V, P23W, P03V, P13T);2.4 4WD (P24V, P24W) 11/86- FHM1495 23.80 NIS 08/1988->05/1994
2.0 i (P13V, P00W, P03V, P03W, P13T) 07/96- FHM1495 23.80 NIS ->10/1998
2.4 (P04W, P14V, P04V);2.4 4WD (P24W, P24V);2.4 GLX 4WD (P14V, P04V,
P04W)

11/86- FHM1495 23.80 NIS ->05/1996

2.4 (P24V, P24W) 11/86-08/97 FHM1495 23.80 NIS 10/1990->05/1994
2.5 D (P25V, P05W, P05V, P15V, P15T) 11/86- FHM1495 23.80 NIS ->03/2001
2.5 TD (P05W, P05V) 02/87-05/03 FHM1495 23.80 NIS 08/1988->09/1999
2.5 TD 4WD (P25W, P25V) 11/88- FHM1495 23.80 NIS ->05/2003
1.6 (P02V, P12V);1.6 (P12V, P02V);2.5 D (P05V, P05W, P15V) 11/86- FHW4144 | FHW4164 20.64 UAC Cast Iron

FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron
2.5 TD (P15T) 11/94-04/00 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron

L 400
2500 TD (PD5W, PD5V, PA5W, PA5V) 09/96-06/05 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron
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MITSUBISHI
L 400

2500 TD (PD5W, PD5V, PA5W, PA5V) 09/96-06/05 FHW4243 | FHW4196 23.81 Cast Iron

SPACE GEAR
2.0 16V (PA3V/W, PB3V);2.5 TD (PA5V/W, PB5V) 05/95-05/00 FHW4170 | FHW4163 22.22 Cast Iron

NISSAN
100 NX

1.6 03/90-10/94 FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC Aluminium, 10/1990->10/1992

1.6 SR 09/93-10/94 FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC Aluminium
1.6;1.6 SR 03/90-10/94 FHW190 | FHW190 15.87 NAB Aluminium

200 SX
1.8 Turbo;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V Turbo 07/88-12/99 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium

300 ZX
3.0 Twin Turbo 05/90-09/95 FHM1249 26.99

3.0 Turbo 05/87-10/90 FHC5101 15.87

AD Wagon
1.6 10/90-04/99 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium, 01/1994->12/1997

ALMERA (I)
1.4;1.4 GX,LX;1.4 S,GX,LX;1.6 SLX;1.6 SR,SLX;2.0 D 07/95-07/00 FHM1461 22.20 NAB + ABS, ->01/1998

1.4 GX,LX;1.4 S,GX,LX;1.6 SLX;1.6 SR,SLX;2.0 D 09/95-07/00 FHW190 | FHW190 15.87 NAB Aluminium

1.4;1.4 GX,LX;1.4 S,GX,LX;1.6;1.6 SLX;1.6 SR,SLX;2.0 D 09/95-07/00 FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC - ABS, Aluminium
ALMERA (II)

1.5 dCi;1.8;2.2 dCi;2.2 Di 01/00- FHW4343 | FHW4343 17.46 NAB Aluminium

1.5 dCi 01/03- FHC6190 30.00

BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12)
1.6 03/86-06/90 FHW4224 | FHW4224 17.46 TOK Aluminium, ->02/1988

03/86-06/91 FHW4224 | FHW4224 17.46 TOK Aluminium, ->01/1988
FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->08/1986
FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, 09/1988->

1.6;2.0 (T12) 12/85-06/90 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->09/1987
FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, 09/1987->

1.8 i 16V (FRLT72);1.8 i 16V (RLT72) 02/89-12/90 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->02/1990
2.0 (T12) 12/85-12/87 FHW4224 | FHW4224 17.46 TOK Aluminium
2.0 D (FSLT72, T12);2.0 D (SLT72, T12);2.0 i (FHLT72, T12);2.0 i (HLT72,
T12)

12/85-12/90 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->09/1987

2.0 D (FSLT72, T12);2.0 D (SLT72, T12);2.0 i (HLT72, T12) 12/85-12/90 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, 09/1987->
2.0 i 09/88-09/90 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium
2.0 i (FHLT72, T12);2.0 i 12/85-12/90 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium
1.8 i 16V (FRLT72);1.8 i 16V (RLT72);2.0 (T12);2.0 D (FSLT72, T12);2.0 D
(SLT72, T12);2.0 i (FHLT72, T12);2.0 i (HLT72, T12)

12/85-12/90 FHC5086 15.87 NABCO/
TOKICO

1.8 i 16V (FRLT72);2.0 i 09/88-12/90 FHC6061 19.05 NAB

1.8 i 16V (RLT72) 02/89-12/90 FHC6067 19.05 NAB

2.0 (T12);2.0 D (FSLT72, T12);2.0 D (SLT72, T12);2.0 i (FHLT72, T12);2.0 i
(HLT72, T12)

12/85-12/90 FHC6067 19.05 NAB ->09/1987

FHC6061 19.05 NAB 09/1987->
BLUEBIRD (T72, T12)

1.8 Turbo 12/85-11/92 FHC5086 15.87 NABCO/
TOKICO

09/1988->

1.8 Turbo 12/85-11/92 FHC6067 19.05 NAB 09/1988->

BLUEBIRD (WU11)
2.0 D 03/86-12/90 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->12/1987

CUBE
1.6 16V 03/10- FHC6190 30.00
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NISSAN
JUKE

1.5 dCi;1.6 DIG-T;1.6 DIG-T 4x4;1.6 DIG-T NISMO 06/10- FHC6186 30.00

1.6 06/10- FHC6190 30.00

KUBISTAR
1.2 16V;1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi 85;1.6 16V 08/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS

FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS
1.2;1.5 dCi 08/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS, ->08/2005

FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS, ->08/2005
1.5 dCi 08/05- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS, 09/2005->

FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS, 09/2005->
1.2 16V;1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi 85;1.6 16V 08/03- FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium

1.2;1.2 16V;1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi 85;1.6 16V 08/03- FHW323 | FHW323 22.22 BDX Aluminium
1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi 85 08/03- FHC6190 30.00

LAUREL
2.4 01/85-12/87 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium

2.8 D 01/85-12/87 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, ->01/1987
01/85-12/89 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, 02/1987->

MICRA (I)
1.2 07/86-07/92 FHW190 | FHW190 15.87 NAB Aluminium, 11/1988->

MICRA (II)
1.0 i 16V;1.3 i 16V 08/92-09/00 FHM1059 19.05 TRW 04/1995->

1.0 i 16V;1.4 i 16V 09/00-02/03 FHM1059 19.05 TRW - ABS
1.5 D 02/98-02/03 FHM1059 19.05 TRW

1.0 i 16V;1.3 i 16V 08/92-09/00 FHW405 | FHW405 17.46 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

1.0 i 16V;1.4 i 16V;1.5 D 02/98-02/03 FHW405 | FHW405 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
MICRA (III)

1.0 16V;1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi;160 SR 01/03-06/10 FHM1333 23.81 ATE

1.0 16V;1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi;160 SR 01/03-06/10 FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium

1.5 dCi 06/05-06/10 FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 - ESP, Aluminium
1.0 16V;1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi;160 SR 01/03-06/10 FHC6190 30.00

MICRA C+C
1.4 16V;1.6 160 SR 08/05- FHM1333 23.81 ATE

1.4 16V;1.6 160 SR 08/05- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium

1.4 16V;1.6 160 SR 08/05- FHC6190 30.00

NOTE
1.4;1.5 dCi;1.6 03/06- FHM1333 23.81 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 12/2007->

1.5 dCi 07/08- FHM1333 23.81 ATE - ESP
1.4;1.5 dCi;1.6 03/06- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 - ESP, Aluminium

1.5 dCi 07/08- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium
09/10- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium, 11/2010->

1.2 06/13- FHC6190 30.00

1.4 03/06- FHC6190 30.00

1.4;1.5 dCi;1.6 03/06- FHC6186 30.00

1.4;1.6 03/06- FHC6186 30.00 12/2007->
1.5 dCi 07/08- FHC6190 30.00 ->07/2011

PATHFINDER
2.4;2.4 4WD 07/86-02/02 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium

2.7 TD 4WD 09/97-12/04 FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium, ->12/2000
3.3 V6 4WD 09/97-12/04 FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium, ->12/2000

03/98-10/00 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 NAB Aluminium

N
ISSAN



160

NISSAN
PATHFINDER

3.5 V6 4WD 11/00-12/04 FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium

2.4 4WD;3.0 All-wheel Drive 07/86-10/95 FHC5072 15.87 UAC

2.4 07/86-08/89 FHC6083 19.05 UAC

PATROL (260) (6cyl)
2.8 D 03/89-03/96 FHM1104 25.40 ->04/1991

2.8 D 4x4 01/90-01/91 FHM1104 25.40

2.8 TD 05/86-06/90 FHM1104 25.40 03/1989->
06/89-11/95 FHM1104 25.40 ->10/1993

2.8;3.2 D 05/86-06/90 FHM1104 25.40 ->02/1989
3.0 03/89-09/93 FHM1104 25.40 04/1989->04/1991
2.8 05/86-06/90 FHW4227 | FHW4227 25.40 NAB Aluminium, ->02/1989

3.2 D 08/88-06/90 FHW4227 | FHW4227 25.40 NAB Aluminium, ->02/1989
FHW4228 | FHW4228 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4109 | FHW4109 22.22 NAB Cast Iron

2.8 TD 05/86-06/90 FHC6108 19.05 01/1989->

06/89-11/95 FHC6108 19.05 ->12/1992
PATROL (Y60)

2.8 TD 10/95-02/98 FHW4227 | FHW4227 25.40 NAB Aluminium

2.8 TD (Y60A) 09/88-06/97 FHW4227 | FHW4227 25.40 NAB Aluminium, ->10/1991
4.2 CAT 11/88-02/98 FHW4227 | FHW4227 25.40 NAB Aluminium, 10/1991->
4.2 D (Y60GR) 11/88-06/97 FHW4227 | FHW4227 25.40 NAB Aluminium, 01/1992->

PATROL (Y61)
3.2 D 05/98-06/01 FHM1104 25.40

3.2 D 05/98-06/01 FHW4109 | FHW4109 22.22 NAB Cast Iron, ->12/1999

PICK UP (D21)
2.0;2.3 D 4WD;2.4 4WD;2.4 4x4;2.4 i 12V 4WD;2.4 i 4WD;2.5 D;2.5 D
4WD;2.7 D 4WD

09/85-02/98 FHM1250 23.81 NAB

2.5 D 4WD 03/86-08/91 FHM1250 23.81 NAB ->10/1987
08/87-02/98 FHM1250 23.81 NAB 10/1987->

2.5 D;2.7 D 4WD 08/87-02/98 FHM1250 23.81 NAB ->03/1992
2.3 D 09/85-08/88 FHW4370 | FHW4370 17.46 NAB Aluminium, ->09/1987

2.4 i 12V 04/92-02/98 FHW4134 | FHW4134 20.64 NAB Aluminium
FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium

2.4 i 12V 4WD 04/92-02/98 FHW4134 | FHW4134 20.64 NAB Aluminium
FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium
FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium

2.4 i 4WD 03/86-04/92 FHW4134 | FHW4134 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->03/1992
2.5 D 4WD 03/86-02/98 FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium

08/87-02/98 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium, 01/1988->
FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium, 04/1992->
FHW4134 | FHW4134 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 06/1990->03/1992
FHW4370 | FHW4370 17.46 NAB Aluminium, 10/1987->12/1987

03/96-02/98 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium
2.5 D;2.7 TD 4WD 09/87-02/98 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium
2.0;2.3 D 4WD;2.4;2.4 4WD;2.4 4x4;2.7 D 4WD;2.7 TD 4WD 09/85-12/96 FHC5072 15.87 UAC

2.3 D 09/85-08/88 FHC5072 15.87 UAC ->09/1987
2.4 i 12V;2.4 i 12V 4WD;2.5 D;2.5 D 4WD 08/87-02/98 FHC5072 15.87 UAC ->10/1995
2.4 i 4WD;2.5 D 4WD 03/86-04/92 FHC5072 15.87

2.7 D 4WD 08/87-02/98 FHC5072 15.87 UAC ->03/1992
2.4 4x4 09/85-05/94 FHC6092 19.05 ->12/1987

2.4 i 12V 4WD;3.0 i V6 4WD 09/90-02/98 FHC6072 17.46 ->02/1993
2.4 i 4WD 03/86-04/92 FHC6072 17.46
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PICK UP (D21)

2.5 D 4WD 09/85-08/88 FHC6092 19.05 ->12/1987

03/86-08/91 FHC6072 17.46

FHC6042 17.46 NAB

08/87-02/98 FHC6072 17.46 ->03/1993
2.7 D 4WD 08/87-02/98 FHC6042 17.46 NAB

FHC6072 17.46 ->02/1993
2.7 TD;2.7 TD 4WD 09/87-12/96 FHC6042 17.46 NAB ->07/1992

PICK UP (D22)
2.4 i;2.5 D 02/98- FHM1250 23.81 NAB

2.4 i;2.5 D 02/98- FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium

3.0 TD 11/01- FHC5064 15.87 ->12/2007

PICK UP (D22) 4WD
2.5 D 4WD 02/98- FHM1250 23.81 NAB

2.5 D 4WD 02/98- FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium

FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium
2.5 TD 4WD 05/98- FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium
3.2 D 4WD 12/98- FHW4530 | FHW4530 22.22 NAB Aluminium, ->12/2000

PIXO
1.0 06/09- FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium

PRAIRIE
2.0 4x4 (NM10) 06/86-09/88 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, 09/1987->

PRAIRIE PRO
2.0 i 10/88-04/92 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->03/1992

2.0 i 4x4 10/88-12/92 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium, ->03/1992
2.4 i 04/92-07/94 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium
2.0 i 10/88-04/92 FHC6061 19.05 NAB

2.0 i 4x4 10/88-12/92 FHC6061 19.05 NAB ->05/1992
PRIMERA (P10)

2.0 06/90-04/93 FHM1251 23.81 TRW

06/90-01/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS, ->04/1993
2.0 16V 06/90-01/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS, ->05/1993
2.0 16V 4x4 04/91-06/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS
2.0 16V;2.0 GT 06/90-01/96 FHM1251 23.81 TRW 04/1995->
2.0 D 01/91-01/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS, 09/1994->09/1994

FHM1157 22.22 BDX ->05/1993
2.0 GT 06/90-01/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS, 09/1994->09/1994
2.0 i 01/95-06/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS, ->05/1996

FHM1251 23.81 TRW 04/1995->05/1996
PRIMERA (P11)

2.0 TD 09/96-07/02 FHW419 | FHW419 20.64 Cast Iron

PRIMERA (W10)
2.0 D 07/90-12/95 FHM1251 23.81 TRW 01/1992->12/1993

2.0 i 07/90-03/98 FHM1251 23.81 TRW ->12/1996
2.0 D 07/90-12/95 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 07/1994->07/1994

PRIMERA
1.6 06/90-01/96 FHM1157 22.22 BDX

FHM1157 22.22 BDX ->09/1994
1.6 i 07/90-03/98 FHM1251 23.81 TRW 01/1992->12/1993
2.0 16V 06/90-01/96 FHM1156 25.40 TRW + ABS, ->05/1993

FHM1251 23.81 TRW 04/1995->
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PRIMERA

1.6 06/90-01/96 FHW196 | FHW197 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW196 | FHW197 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->09/1994
FHW4277 | FHW4276 20.64 Cast Iron, 09/1994->

06/93-01/96 FHW4277 | FHW4276 20.64 Cast Iron
1.6 16V 09/96-07/02 FHW419 | FHW419 20.64 Cast Iron
1.6 i 07/90-03/98 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 04/1993->

03/94-03/98 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 07/1994->05/1996
QASHQAI

1.5 dCi;1.6 dCi All-wheel Drive;2.0 dCi;2.0 dCi All-wheel Drive 02/07- FHC6186 30.00

1.6 02/07- FHC6190 30.00

2.0;2.0 All-wheel Drive 02/07- FHC6186 30.00 11/2010->
SENTRA

2.0 01/00- FHW4531 | FHW4531 17.46 Aluminium, ->01/2001

SERENA
1.6 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 D;2.3 D 11/92-09/01 FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 D 11/92-09/01 FHC5055 15.87

1.6 16V;2.0 D 11/92-09/01 FHC6047 19.05 09/1993->

SUNNY (82-90)
1.3;1.7 D 06/86-10/91 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, ->12/1990

1.4 LX 10/88-08/91 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, ->12/1990
FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC Aluminium, 10/1990->

1.6 GTI 16V;1.6 i;1.6 i 12V 06/86-10/90 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, 10/1988->
1.6 i 06/86-05/89 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, ->09/1988
1.6 i 12V 10/88-06/91 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, ->12/1990
1.6 i 4x4 (A) 06/86-10/90 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium

FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, 08/1986->
1.6;1.6 GTI 16V;1.6 i 12V;1.8 GTI 16V 06/86-06/91 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium
1.7 D 01/86-06/91 FHW4167 | FHW4167 17.46 TOK Aluminium, 06/1986->05/1990

SUNNY (90-00)
1.4 i 16V 10/90-05/95 FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC Aluminium, 10/1992->

1.4 i;1.4 i 16V 10/90-05/95 FHW190 | FHW190 15.87 NAB Aluminium
10/90-06/95 FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC Aluminium

1.6 16V 4x4 11/90-05/95 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium, 10/1992->
1.6 i 06/91-03/00 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium
1.6 i 16V 4x4 10/92-03/00 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium, ->12/1996
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;2.0 D 10/90-05/95 FHW190 | FHW190 15.87 NAB Aluminium

FHW208 | FHW208 15.87 UAC Aluminium
2.0 D 06/91-03/00 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium, ->12/1996

TERRANO (I)
2.4 i 4WD 10/87-02/93 FHM1379 23.81

2.7 TD 4WD 02/89-02/96 FHM1379 23.81 01/1990->12/1993
2.4 i 4WD;2.7 TD 4WD 10/87-02/96 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium

3.0 i 4WD 01/90-12/95 FHW4259 | FHW4259 23.81 TOK Aluminium, 07/1992->07/1995
2.4 i 4WD;2.7 TD 4WD;3.0 i 4WD 10/87-02/96 FHC5072 15.87

2.7 TD 4WD 02/89-02/96 FHC6042 17.46 NAB ->07/1992

FHC6070 17.46 NAB ->12/1992
TERRANO (II)

2.4 4WD 05/96- FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron,
10/1999->01/2002

FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW4146 | FHW4146 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4258 | FHW4258 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
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TERRANO (II)

2.4 4WD 05/96- FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 LUC Cast Iron, ->09/1999

2.4 4WD;2.7 TD 4WD 02/93- FHW4331 | FHW4331 23.81 - ABS, Cast Iron
2.4 i 12V 4WD 02/93-06/96 FHW4331 | FHW4331 23.81 Cast Iron

FHW4146 | FHW4146 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->04/1996
FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1996->
FHW4258 | FHW4258 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1996->

2.7 TD 4WD 02/93-01/02 FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 10/1999->
FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron, 10/1999->
FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron, 10/1999->

FHW4146 | FHW4146 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->04/1996
FHW4258 | FHW4258 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1996->
FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1996->09/1999

2.7 TDi 4WD 05/96- FHW4331 | FHW4331 23.81 - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW217 | FHW217 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron,

10/1999->01/2002
FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1999
FHW4258 | FHW4258 25.40 LUC Cast Iron, ->09/1999

3.0 Di 4WD 05/02- FHW4331 | FHW4331 23.81 Cast Iron
FHW223 | FHW223 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->04/2006

2.4 4WD 05/96- FHC5064 15.87 11/1999->

2.4 4WD;2.7 TDi 4WD 05/96- FHC5069 15.87 ->10/1999
2.4 i 12V 4WD 02/93-06/96 FHC5069 15.87

2.7 TD 4WD 02/93-01/02 FHC5069 15.87

FHC5064 15.87 06/2000->
2.7 TDi 4WD 05/96- FHC5064 15.87 07/2002->
3.0 Di 4WD 05/02- FHC5064 15.87

2.4 4WD 05/96- FHC6070 17.46 NAB

FHC6093 17.46 NAB

FHC6092 19.05 03/2002->
2.4 i 12V 4WD 02/93-06/96 FHC6070 17.46 NAB 11/1994->

FHC6093 17.46 NAB 12/1994->
2.7 TD 4WD 02/93-01/02 FHC6070 17.46 NAB

FHC6042 17.46 NAB 05/1993->03/1994
FHC6092 19.05 06/2000->

2.7 TDi 4WD 05/96- FHC6092 19.05 06/1998->10/1999
FHC6092 19.05 11/1998->

3.0 Di 4WD 05/02- FHC6092 19.05

TIIDA
1.8 09/07- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium

1.5 dCi;1.8 09/07- FHC6186 30.00

1.6 09/07- FHC6190 30.00

X-TRAIL
2.0 dCi FWD;2.0 FWD;2.5 4x4 06/07- FHC6186 30.00

CABSTAR
2.0 07/92-05/94 FHW4109 | FHW4109 22.22 NAB Cast Iron

INTERSTAR
dCi 80;dCI 90;dCi 120 07/02- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->08/2006

FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->12/2002
dCi 100 04/06- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->06/2010
dCi 100;dCi 150 11/03- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS
dCi 120 08/06- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 09/2006->

09/06- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS
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INTERSTAR

dCi 120 09/06- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->06/2010

dCi 140 11/03- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->08/2006
dCi 150 08/06- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 09/2006->
dCi 80;dCI 90;dCi 120 07/02- FHC5184 15.87 ->12/2002

dCi 100 11/03- FHC5184 15.87

dCi 120 08/03- FHC5184 15.87 ->11/2003
dCi 80 07/02- FHC6157 27.00 ->05/2005

FHC6191 26.00 05/2005->
dCI 90;dCi 100 07/02- FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->
dCI 90;dCi 100;dCi 120 07/02- FHC6157 27.00 ->12/2005
dCi 100;dCi 120 04/06- FHC6191 26.00

dCi 120 07/02- FHC6191 26.00 04/2005->
FHC6191 26.00 10/2004->

dCi 140;dCi 150 11/03- FHC6191 26.00

KUBISTAR
1.2 16V;1.6 16V 08/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS

FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS
1.2;1.5 dCi 08/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS, ->08/2005

FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS, ->08/2005
1.5 dCi 08/03- FHC6190 30.00

NV200
1.5 dci 02/10- FHC6190 30.00 ->07/2011

1.6 16V 02/10- FHC6190 30.00

NV200 EVALIA
1.5 dci 07/10- FHC6190 30.00 ->07/2011

1.6 16V 07/10- FHC6190 30.00

NV400
2.3 dCi 11/11- FHC6191 26.00

PRIMASTAR
2.0 03/01- FHM1394 20.64 TRW - ABS, 02/2003->

FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP, 02/2003->
2.0;dCi 150 02/03- FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP
2.0;dCi 80;dCi 100;dCi 140 03/01- FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ABS
2.0;dCi 80;dCi 90;dCi 100;dCi 120;dCi 140;dCi 150 03/01- FHM1394 20.64 TRW - ABS
dCi 80;dCi 100 03/01- FHM1394 20.64 TRW - ABS, 02/2003->03/2006

FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP, 04/2006->
dCi 90;dCi 120 09/06- FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP
dCi 90;dCi 120;dCi 150 09/06- FHM1395 20.64 TRW - ABS

FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ABS
dCi 100 03/01- FHM1395 20.64 TRW - ABS
dCi 140 07/03- FHM1394 20.64 TRW - ABS, 09/2003->

FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP, 09/2003->
2.0;dCi 80;dCi 90;dCi 100;dCi 120;dCi 140;dCi 150 03/01- FHC5176 15.87

2.0 03/01- FHC6191 26.00 09/2005->

2.0;dCi 80;dCi 100;dCi 140 03/01- FHC6157 27.00

dCi 80 03/01- FHC6191 26.00

dCi 90;dCi 120;dCi 150 09/06- FHC6191 26.00

dCi 100 03/01- FHC6191 26.00 06/2005->
dCi 115 09/08- FHC6191 26.00 ->01/2011
dCi 140 07/03- FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->

SUNNY (90-00)
1.6 i 16V 10/92-03/00 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium, ->04/1996

N
IS

SA
N



165

NISSAN
SUNNY (90-00)

1.7 D 11/90-03/00 FHW4138 | FHW4138 17.46 NAB Aluminium, 05/1992->04/1996

TRADE
2.0 D;2.3 D;2.8 D;3.0 D;3.0 TDiC;75 11/86-10/01 FHM1374 25.40 TRW

3.0 D;100 01/96-12/98 FHM1374 25.40 TRW 06/1996->
2.0 D;2.8 D 11/86-06/94 FHW4624 | FHW4624 25.40 TRW ->01/1991

3.0 D 01/96-12/98 FHW4021 | FHW4021 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1996->
3.0 TDiC 06/96-10/01 FHW4511 | FHW4511 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
75 05/97-12/00 FHW4021 | FHW4021 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
100 01/96-12/98 FHW4511 | FHW4511 28.57 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1996->

URVAN
2.0 02/87-05/97 FHW4239 | FHW4239 20.64 NAB Aluminium

2.3 D 01/88-05/97 FHW4239 | FHW4239 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->12/1989
2.4 i 05/89-09/93 FHW4239 | FHW4239 20.64 NAB + ABS, Aluminium
2.5 D 12/88-05/97 FHW4239 | FHW4239 20.64 NAB Aluminium

VANETTE
2.0 D (ULC22) 10/86-12/95 FHM1146 25.40 TRW 04/1987->05/1992

FHM1146 25.40 TRW 07/1987->09/1990
1.5 10/86-12/95 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->12/1994

FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 NAB Aluminium, 04/1988->11/1994
1.5;2.0 D (ULC22) 10/86-12/95 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 04/1988->11/1994
2.0 D 07/91-01/95 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, ->11/1994
2.0 D (ULC22) 10/86-12/95 FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 TOK Aluminium

FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 04/1988->06/1994
FHW4178 | FHW4178 22.22 NAB Aluminium, 04/1988->06/1994

2.4 i (SLC22) 10/86-12/95 FHW4077 | FHW4077 20.64 NAB Aluminium, 07/1987->08/1994
2.0 D 07/91-01/95 FHC6047 19.05

2.0 D (ULC22) 10/86-12/95 FHC6106 19.05

FHC6047 19.05 07/1987->11/1994
2.0 D (ULC22);2.4 i (SLC22) 10/86-12/95 FHC6082 19.05

FHC6047 19.05 04/1990->
2.4 i (SLC22) 10/86-12/95 FHC6047 19.05 ->12/1990

VANETTE CARGO
1.6 i;2.0 D;2.3 D 01/95- FHW4028 | FHW4028 23.81 TRW Cast Iron

OPEL
ADAM

1.2;1.4 10/12- FHC6179 31.00 03/2013->

1.2;1.4 LPG 07/13- FHC6179 31.00

AGILA (A)
1.0 12V;1.2 16V 09/00-12/07 FHM1209 20.64

1.0 12V;1.2 16V Twinport;1.3 CDTI 09/00-12/07 FHM1462 20.64 + ABS, ->07/2007
1.0;1.2 16V Twinport;1.3 CDTI 08/03-12/07 FHM1209 20.64 - ABS, ->07/2007
1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.2 16V Twinport;1.3 CDTI 09/00-12/07 FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

AGILA (B)
1.0 LPG;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI 04/08- FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS Aluminium

ASCONA C
1.8 09/87-08/88 FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J1002037

FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J6000000
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JV100000

1.8 E 01/85-08/86 FHM541 20.64 DEL

1.8;2.0 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JV100001->
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ASCONA C

1.8;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J1002038->

FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J6000001->
2.0 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHM560 20.64 DEL ->07/1987
2.0 i GT 03/87-08/88 FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J1002038->

FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J6000001->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JV100001->

1.6 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G1001772->, Cast Iron

1.6 i CAT;1.8 09/86-08/88 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
2.0 i GT 03/87-08/88 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1987->

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
ASTRA F

1.4 09/91-09/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM606 22.22 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension

FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension
09/91-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1262 20.64 DEL - ABS
09/92-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension,

->08/1996
FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension,

->08/1996
1.4 i 09/91-01/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension

FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension
09/91-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension,

->02/1998
FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension,

->02/1998
1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si 05/93-03/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.8 i 16V 12/91-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.8 i 16V 05/93-03/01 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1998

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

1.4 i 16V;1.6 Si;1.8 i 16V 03/92-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
1.4 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 11/94-03/01 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.8 i 16V 12/91-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.7 D;1.8 i 12/91-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
1.4 i;1.8 i 09/91-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

1.4 Si 03/92-03/01 FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->03/1996
1.4 Si;1.7 D;1.8 i 16V 12/91-01/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

1.6 11/94-09/98 FHM1262 20.64 DEL - ABS
09/95-01/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
09/95-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 09/1996->02/1998

FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension,
->02/1998

1.6 i 09/91-01/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

09/91-03/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
03/92-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
03/93-08/96 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1994->
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ASTRA F

1.6 i 03/93-08/96 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 09/1994->

FHM1126 22.22 DEL 06/1994->
05/93-07/96 FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension
01/96-03/01 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

1.6 i 16V 08/94-01/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
1.6 i 16V;2.0 i 03/92-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.6 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 03/92-09/98 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
1.6 i 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 09/91-01/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

03/92-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->01/1998

1.6 Si 03/92-12/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->08/1994
FHM1126 22.22 DEL 07/1994->

1.6;1.7 TD 11/94-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.7 D;1.8 i 16V 07/92-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->01/1998
1.7 TD 11/94-01/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS

11/94-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->02/1998
1.7 TDS 12/91-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.8 i 09/91-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1994
FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension,

->08/1994
1.8 i 16V 06/93-01/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1994
FHM1126 22.22 DEL 07/1993->

11/94-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->02/1998
2.0 GSI 16V 09/91-01/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1126 22.22 DEL 07/1994->
2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 i 09/91-01/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->
2.0 i 09/91-01/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1991->
2.0 i 16V 03/93-01/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1995

FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995

02/95-01/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 09/1995->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1995->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 09/1995->

02/95-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE ->02/1998
1.4 i 16V 02/96-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1998

1.4 i 16V;1.6;1.8 i 16V 06/93-01/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
07/94-03/01 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
11/94-03/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Aluminium

1.4 i;1.4 Si;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-03/01 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 i;1.4 Si;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-03/01 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->R2500000, Cast Iron,

->12/1994
1.4 i;1.4 Si;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TDS;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-03/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Aluminium
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 Si;1.7 TDS;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron,

01/1994->
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-01/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1991->
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ASTRA F

1.4 i;1.7 TDS;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron,
01/1994->01/1998

1.4 Si 03/92-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/1996
1.4 Si;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.7 TDS 12/91-09/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.4;1.7 D 09/91-09/98 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 i 03/93-08/96 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1994->

05/93-07/96 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1995->
FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW TEVES, Cast Iron

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD 08/94-01/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron
08/94-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron,

->01/1998
1.6 i;1.6 Si;1.7 D;2.0 i 09/91-09/98 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->R2500000, Cast Iron
1.8 i 16V 06/93-01/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1993->

ASTRA F CLASSIC
1.2 i 03/98-08/00 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP, 08/1999->

1.2 i;1.7 TD;1.8 i;2.0 Di;2.0 DTi;2.0 i 03/98-08/00 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
1.4 i 01/98-01/05 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

03/98-08/00 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP

1.6 i 01/98-01/05 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
1.6 i 16V 01/98-08/02 FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->02/1998

01/98-01/05 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->02/1998
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998

1.7 TD;1.8 i;2.0 Di;2.0 DTi;2.0 i 03/98-08/00 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP
1.4 i;1.6 i 01/98-08/02 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Aluminium,

->09/1998
01/98-01/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/1998

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.2 i;1.4 i;1.7 TD;1.8 i;2.0 Di;2.0 DTi;2.0 i 03/98-08/00 FHC5117 15.87

ASTRA G
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V 02/98-01/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,

04/1998->
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V 06/98-12/09 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->
1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0
16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 DTI

02/98-12/09 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP

1.2 16V;1.6 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 16V OPC;2.0 16V Turbo;2.2 16V 11/99-10/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

1.4 09/07-12/09 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP
1.6 02/98-09/00 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,

04/1998->
02/98-12/09 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
09/98-12/09 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->
09/00-01/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

06/02-03/04 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP
12/02-07/09 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, 02/2004->
01/03-10/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->12/2004

1.6 16V 03/00-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->12/2004
FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,

->12/2004
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ASTRA G

1.6 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V OPC;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0
OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

09/98-10/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP

1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-01/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,
->08/2000

1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-01/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 04/1998->
2.0 16V 02/98-01/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->08/2000
2.0 DTI 16V 08/99-01/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, 09/2000->
2.0 OPC 09/02-01/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->07/2004
2.2 DTI 09/02-10/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, 03/2003->
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 TD 02/98-01/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 04/1998->

06/98-12/09 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 TD 02/98-12/09 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 16V OPC;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0
OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

02/98-12/09 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-01/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->08/2000
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI
16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

09/98-12/09 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004

1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V
OPC;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

06/98-12/09 FHC5117 15.87

1.2 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-07/04 FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->
1.4 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-01/05 FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->12/2004
1.6 02/98-09/00 FHC5124 15.87 Ch. No.:J080610->

09/98-07/09 FHC5117 15.87

1.6 16V 02/98-07/04 FHC5124 15.87 08/1998->
02/98-01/05 FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->12/2004

1.6;1.6 16V 02/98-07/04 FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->
09/98-12/09 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004

1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-01/05 FHC5117 15.87 ->08/2000
1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 TD;1.8 16V 02/98-12/09 FHC6179 31.00

1.2 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V 02/98-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2004
1.6 16V 03/01-10/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->01/2004
1.6 16V;1.8 16V 09/98-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->
1.6;1.6 16V 03/00-10/05 FHC6179 31.00 10/2003->
1.6;1.7 CDTI 12/02-07/09 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2004

12/02-12/09 FHC6179 31.00 ->01/2005
1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2003

FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->06/2003
2.0 16V 02/98-01/05 FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->
2.0 16V Turbo 09/00-10/05 FHC6133 34.00

2.0 16V;2.0 16V OPC 02/98-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2000
2.0 16V;2.0 16V OPC;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 02/98-10/05 FHC6129 34.00

2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-01/05 FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->07/1999
FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->

09/98-01/05 FHC6129 34.00 ->07/1999
2.0 DI 02/98-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2002

09/98-01/05 FHC6129 34.00 07/1999->08/1999
FHC6179 31.00 09/1999->09/2002

2.0 DTI 16V 08/99-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->
2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC 08/99-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2004
2.0 OPC 09/02-07/04 FHC6179 31.00 03/2003->
2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 03/01-01/05 FHC6179 31.00

2.0 OPC;2.2 DTI 09/02-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->01/2004
2.2 16V 06/00-01/05 FHC6179 31.00 03/2001->03/2004

ASTRA GTC J
1.4;1.6;1.6 SIDI;1.8;2.0 BiTurbo CDTI;2.0 CDTI 10/11- FHC6179 31.00

1.6 SIDI 12/12- FHC6179 31.00 04/2013->
1.7 CDTI 10/11- FHC6179 31.00 11/2011->
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2.0 04/12- FHC6179 31.00 06/2012->

ASTRA H
1.3 CDTi 03/04- FHM1320 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi 16V;1.9
CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI
16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHM1319 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.7 CDTI;2.0 Turbo 03/04- FHM1319 25.40 TRW

1.7 CDTI 03/04- FHM1319 25.40 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:->62999999
FHM1319 25.40 TRW ->07/2005
FHM1320 25.40 TRW ->07/2005
FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

1.7 CDTi 02/07- FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:72000001->
1.7 CDTI;1.8 03/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,

->08/2006
FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,

->08/2006
1.9 CDTi 16V 03/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->62999999
2.0 Turbo 03/04- FHM1320 25.40 TRW

09/04- FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP
FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP

09/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,
->09/2006

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,
->09/2006

1.2;1.4;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI 03/04- FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium

1.3 CDTi 02/07- FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium, ->03/2010
1.6 03/04- FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium

02/07- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Aluminium

1.7 CDTI 03/05- FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE - ABS, Aluminium, ->03/2007
1.2;1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9
CDTI;1.9 CDTi 16V;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHC5117 15.87

1.3 CDTI 04/05- FHC5117 15.87 08/2005->
1.6 12/06- FHC5117 15.87 01/2007->
1.6;1.8;1.9 CDTi;2.0 Turbo 09/05- FHC5117 15.87 03/2006->
1.7 CDTI 02/07- FHC5117 15.87 04/2007->
1.7 CDTI;1.8 03/05- FHC5117 15.87 ->08/2006
1.8;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V 04/04- FHC5117 15.87 09/2004->
1.2;1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG;1.6 LPG;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7
CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTi 16V;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHC6182 34.00

1.2;1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9
CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHC6179 31.00

1.3 CDTI;1.9 CDTi 16V 03/05- FHC6179 31.00 08/2005->
1.4 04/04-10/04 FHC6179 31.00 09/2004->

FHC6182 34.00 09/2004->
08/04- FHC6179 31.00 09/2004->09/2005

FHC6182 34.00 09/2004->09/2005
03/05- FHC6179 31.00 09/2005->02/2009

FHC6182 34.00 09/2005->02/2009
1.4 LPG 08/09- FHC6182 34.00 ->03/2010
1.4 LPG;1.6 LPG;1.7 CDTi 02/07- FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2010
1.7 CDTI;1.8 03/04- FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2006
1.8 03/04- FHC6179 31.00 ->11/2006

09/05- FHC6182 34.00 ->10/2010
FHC6179 31.00 04/2006->

2.0 Turbo 03/04- FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2006
03/05- FHC6179 31.00 11/2005->
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2.0 Turbo 09/05- FHC6179 31.00 02/2006->

ASTRA J
1.3 CDTI;1.4 LPG;1.4 Turbo;1.6 CDTi;1.6 Turbo;2.0 BiTurbo CDTI;2.0 CDTI 12/09- FHC6179 31.00

1.4 Turbo;1.6 Turbo 06/12- FHC6179 31.00 09/2012->
1.6 LPG;1.7 CDTI 12/09- FHC6179 31.00

06/12- FHC6182 34.00

1.6 SIDI 12/12- FHC6179 31.00 04/2013->
1.7 CDTI 12/09- FHC6179 31.00 07/2011->
2.0 CDTI 06/11- FHC6179 31.00 09/2011->

CALIBRA A
2.0 i 06/90-07/97 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS

FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 01/1992->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE ->06/1996
FHM1170 22.22 DEL ->06/1996

2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/90-02/94 FHM1040 22.22 ATE

FHM1170 22.22 DEL

2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 06/90-07/97 FHM1040 22.22 ATE ->06/1996
FHM1170 22.22 DEL ->06/1996

CAMPO
2.2 D (TFR52);2.2 D 4x4 (TFS52);2.3 4x4 (TFS16);3.1 TD (TFR69);3.1 TD
4x4 (TFS69)

08/87- FHM537 20.64 DEL

2.3 (TFR16);2.3 4x4 (TFS16);2.5 D (TFR54);2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54) 08/91-08/94 FHM537 20.64 DEL ->09/1992
2.2 D (TFR52);2.2 D;2.2 D 4x4 (TFS52) 09/90-09/96 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, 01/1992->

2.3 (TFR16);2.3 4x4 (TFS16);2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54);2.5 DTI;2.5 DTI 4x4;3.1 TD
4x4 (TFS69)

08/91- FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron

2.5 D (TFR54) 08/91-06/94 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, 09/1992->
2.5 TD (TFR54);2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54) 07/94- FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, 10/1996->07/2001
3.1 TD (TFR69) 12/92- FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, ->07/2001
2.3 (TFR16);2.3 4x4 (TFS16);2.5 TD (TFR54);2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54) 08/91- FHC5096 19.05

COMBO
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->33999999

1.4 10/04- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->33999999

1.6 CNG 04/05- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.4 10/04- FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.6;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHC5174 15.87

1.6 CNG 04/05- FHC5174 15.87 ->10/2007
1.3 CDTI 16V 10/04- FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2006
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1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI 16V 10/04- FHC6179 31.00

1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2004
CORSA A

1.2 i 09/89-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL 09/1990->

FHM1382 20.64 DEL 09/1990->10/1992
1.2 i;1.2 N;1.5 D 09/87-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.2 N 01/85-10/87 FHM555 20.64 DEL ->07/1985
1.4 i 01/85-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL 08/1989->10/1992

FHM1382 20.64 DEL 08/1989->10/1992
FHM555 20.64 DEL 08/1989->10/1992

03/88-03/93 FHM555 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.4 i;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT 03/88-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.4 S;1.4 Si 09/89-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL

1.5 D 09/87-03/93 FHM555 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.5 TD 10/87-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL 03/1988->10/1992

FHM555 20.64 DEL 03/1988->10/1992
1.5 TD;1.6 GSI 03/88-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL

1.5 TD;1.6 GSI CAT 10/87-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->, ->10/1992
1.6 GSI 03/88-03/93 FHM555 20.64 DEL

FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
05/88-03/92 FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->
08/88-09/92 FHM1076 20.64 DEL ->08/1990

1.2 i 09/89-03/93 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1993->

FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 07/1991->
FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G4000000, Cast Iron

1.4 i 01/85-03/93 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 07/1991->
1.4 S;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI CAT 09/87-03/93 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.4 Si 09/91-03/93 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1993->
1.5 TD 10/87-03/93 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 03/1988->
1.5 TD 10/87-03/93 FHC6179 31.00

CORSA B
1.0 i 12V 03/93-09/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.2 i 16V;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI 16V;1.6 i
16V;1.7 D

03/93- FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.5 D;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHM1490 20.6 DEL - ABS
1.2 i 16V 03/93- FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS

03/98-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 04/1998->
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, 04/1998->

1.2 i 16V;1.4 i 16V;1.6 GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93- FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
1.4 04/93-08/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.4 i 16V 01/99- FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.5 TD 03/93-09/00 FHM1490 20.6 DEL - ABS, 09/1994->

FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS, 09/1994->
1.6 GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 09/1993->

FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, 09/1993->
1.0 i 12V 11/96-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1997->

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.2 i 16V;1.4 i 03/93-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI 16V;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 i 16V 09/94-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1995->
1.6 GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 11/1994->
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1.6 i 16V 09/94-09/00 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron, ->07/1996

08/97-09/00 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron
CORSA C

1.0;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.7 CDTI 09/00-12/09 FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

06/03-12/09 FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
1.0;1.2;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.7 CDTI 09/00-12/09 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
1.0;1.2;1.7 CDTI 09/00-12/09 FHM1210 22.00 DEL

1.0;1.3 CDTI;1.7 CDTI 06/03-12/09 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2003->09/2006
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2003->09/2006

1.2 09/00-12/09 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->06/2004
FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 08/2002->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->06/2004

1.2 Twinport 07/04-12/09 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->09/2006
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->09/2006

1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI 06/03-12/09 FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999
1.4 09/00-12/09 FHM1210 22.00 DEL

FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

1.4 Twinport 06/03-12/09 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, 09/2003->09/2006
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ABS; for ESP
FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
1.7 DI;1.7 DTI 09/00-12/09 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->08/2003

FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2003
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
1.7 DI;1.7 DTI;1.8 09/00-12/09 FHM1210 22.00 DEL

1.8 09/00-12/09 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, 09/2001->08/2005
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, ->08/2003
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
1.0;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 Twinport;1.7 DI;1.7 DTI 09/00-12/09 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 CNG 05/03-12/09 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/2006
1.7 CDTI 06/03-12/09 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium
1.0;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.4 Twinport;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DI;1.7 DTI;1.8 09/00-12/09 FHC5174 15.87

1.0;1.2;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.4 Twinport;1.7 DI 09/00-12/09 FHC6179 31.00

1.7 CDTI 06/03-12/09 FHC6129 34.00 ->07/2006
1.7 DTI 09/00-12/09 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2003
1.8 09/00-12/09 FHC6179 31.00 04/2001->07/2006

CORSA D
1.0;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTI 07/06- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

1.4 07/06- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, ->11/2010

1.4 LPG 09/09- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 12/2009->
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1.0;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4 LPG;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTI 07/06- FHC6179 31.00

1.0;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTI 07/06- FHC6182 34.00

1.4 07/06- FHC6179 31.00 ->11/2010
FHC6182 34.00 ->11/2010

1.4 LPG 09/09- FHC6182 34.00 12/2009->
1.6 Turbo 06/11- FHC6179 31.00 10/2011->

FHC6182 34.00 10/2011->
FRONTERA A

2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2);2.3 TD (5JMWL4);2.4 i (53MWL4) 03/92-10/98 FHM537 20.64 DEL ->07/1993

2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2);2.2 i (54MWL4);2.3 TD (5JMWL4);2.4 i
(53MWL4);2.5 TDS;2.8 TD (53SUD2);2.8 TD (5BMWL4)

03/92-10/98 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron

FRONTERA B
2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66, 6B_76) 10/98- FHC5096 19.05

KADETT E
1.3 i CAT 09/85-08/91 FHM558 20.64 DEL 09/1987->08/1989

1.3 S 03/87-02/93 FHM556 20.64 DEL ->12/1989
1.3 S;1.4 S 03/87-02/93 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
1.4 i 01/90-08/91 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.4 S 08/90-02/93 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
1.5 TD 07/88-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

1.6 09/86-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM558 20.64 DEL ->08/1989
FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE222257, ->08/1989

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->, ->08/1989
09/87-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM558 20.64 DEL

FHM567 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.6 i CAT 09/86-08/91 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM558 20.64 DEL ->08/1989
10/86-02/93 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 09/86-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM571 20.64 DEL 09/1987->

10/86-02/93 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
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1.7 D 02/89-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

1.8 09/87-08/90 FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

1.8 i 06/85-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:L4000001->
FHM558 20.64 DEL 08/1988->

1.8 i;1.8 S 06/85-08/91 FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

1.8 S 09/87-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE ->07/1988
2.0 09/90-05/92 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL
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2.0 09/90-05/92 FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

2.0 GSi 09/86-05/92 FHM556 20.64 DEL

2.0 GSI 09/86-05/92 FHM557 20.64 DEL

2.0 GSi 09/86-05/92 FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

09/90-05/92 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
2.0 GSI 16V 12/87-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

03/88-08/91 FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

2.0 GSI 16V CAT 03/88-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

2.0 GSI CAT 09/86-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1987->
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

2.0 GSI;2.0 GSI CAT 09/86-08/91 FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->

2.0 GSi;2.0 GSI;2.0 GSI CAT 09/86-05/92 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
2.0 i 10/86-02/93 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
FHM1119 22.22 DEL ->05/1992
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->09/1991
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2.0 i 10/86-02/93 FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->

FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

03/87-08/91 FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

2.0 i CAT 10/86-02/93 FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
FHM1119 22.22 DEL ->05/1992
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->09/1991
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

03/87-08/91 FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM558 20.64 DEL

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

1.3 S 03/87-02/93 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697->, Cast Iron,
->12/1989

1.4 i;1.4 S 01/90-02/93 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.4 i;1.4 S;1.5 TD 07/88-08/91 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW002 | FHW002 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,

Cast Iron
FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,

Cast Iron
FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Aluminium
FHW003 | FHW003 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Cast Iron
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1.4 i;1.4 S;1.5 TD 07/88-08/91 FHW4305 | FHW4305 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,
Cast Iron

1.6 09/86-08/91 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron
FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Aluminium
FHW4305 | FHW4305 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Cast Iron
09/87-08/91 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.8 E;2.0 i CAT 10/85-02/93 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.8 E;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 10/85-08/91 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron

FHW002 | FHW002 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,
Cast Iron

1.6 i CAT;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 10/86-02/93 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.8 E;2.0 i CAT 10/85-08/91 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Aluminium
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.8 E;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 10/85-08/91 FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,

Cast Iron
FHW003 | FHW003 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Cast Iron
FHW4305 | FHW4305 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Cast Iron
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;2.0 i CAT 09/86-02/93 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 i;1.8 E 10/85-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697->, Cast Iron
1.6 S;1.8 S 09/86-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.8 i 06/85-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 09/1987->
1.8 S 09/86-08/91 FHW4139 | FHW4139 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.8;2.0 GSi;2.0 GSI;2.0 GSI CAT 09/86-05/92 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
2.0 09/90-05/92 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
2.0 GSI 16V CAT 12/87-08/91 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,
Cast Iron

2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 GSI 16V CAT 12/87-08/91 FHW002 | FHW002 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,
Cast Iron

FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,
Aluminium

FHW003 | FHW003 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,
Cast Iron

MERIVA A
1.3 CDTI 04/05-05/10 FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, Ch. No.:74237191->,

->07/2007
1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V Twinport;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTI 09/03-05/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999

FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, Ch. No.:->74237191,
->07/2007

1.4 16V Twinport LPG 07/04-05/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999,
->03/2010

1.6 05/03-05/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP
1.6 16V 05/03-01/06 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:44999999->,

->07/2004
FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, Ch. No.:54000001->,

08/2004->
1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 09/03-05/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999,

->07/2004
1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI;1.8 05/03-05/10 FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, Ch.

No.:54000001->74237191,
08/2004->07/2007

1.8 05/03-05/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, ->07/2004
1.3 CDTI 09/03-05/10 FHC6179 31.00 08/2005->

1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V Twinport LPG;1.6 16V;1.7 DTI;1.8 05/03-05/10 FHC6179 31.00

1.6 05/03-05/10 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2004
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1.6 Turbo 09/05-05/10 FHC6182 34.00

FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2010
1.7 CDTI 09/03-05/10 FHC6129 34.00

FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2009
09/06-05/10 FHC6179 31.00

MERIVA B
1.3 CDTI;1.4 LPG;1.7 CDTI 06/10- FHC6179 31.00

1.4 06/10- FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

MOKKA
1.4 4x4;1.6;1.7 CDTI 4x4 06/12- FHC6182 34.00 09/2012->

OMEGA A
1.8 N;2.3 D;2.3 TD;2.3 TD Interc. 09/86-03/94 FHM1114 22.20/

19.00
ATE

1.8 N;2.3 TD 09/86-08/88 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS

FHM1287 22.20/
19.00

ATE + ABS

1.8 S 09/86-03/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE ->08/1989

1.8;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i 09/86-04/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS, ->08/1993

FHM1287 22.20/
19.00

ATE + ABS, ->08/1993

2.6 i;3.0 24V;3.0 24V Omega 3000 09/87-04/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS

3.0 03/87-03/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS, ->08/1988

3.0 CAT 03/87-03/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS, 09/1987->

OMEGA B
2.0 03/94-12/00 FHC5096 19.05 ->09/1999

2.0 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 DTI;2.5 TD;2.5 V6;2.6 V6;3.2 V6 03/94-07/03 FHC5096 19.05

2.0 DTI 16V 09/97-09/00 FHC5096 19.05 ->08/2000
2.2 16V 09/99-07/03 FHC5096 19.05 10/1999->
3.0 V6 04/94-02/01 FHC5096 19.05 ->01/2001

SIGNUM
1.8 09/05- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->03/2007

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->03/2007
1.8;1.9 CDTI;2.0 Turbo;2.2 direct;3.0 V6 CDTI 05/03- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP
1.9 CDTI 08/05- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->02/2008

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->02/2008
2.0 DTI;2.2 DTI 05/03- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->11/2003

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->11/2003
2.8 V6 Turbo 01/06- FHM1347 23.81 ATE ->12/2008
3.2 V6 05/03- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->07/2005

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2005
1.8 09/05- FHC5175 15.87 ->03/2007

1.8;1.9 CDTI;2.0 Turbo;2.2 direct;2.8 V6 Turbo;3.0 V6 CDTI 05/03- FHC5175 15.87

1.9 CDTI 04/04- FHC5175 15.87 ->02/2008
2.0 DTI;2.2 DTI 05/03- FHC5175 15.87 ->11/2003
3.2 V6 05/03- FHC5175 15.87 ->07/2005
1.8 09/05- FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2007

1.8;3.0 V6 CDTI 05/03- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2005
2.0 DTI;2.2 DTI;3.2 V6 05/03- FHC6129 34.00

2.2 direct 05/03- FHC6129 34.00

FHC6182 34.00

3.0 V6 CDTI 09/05- FHC6179 31.00 ->12/2008
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2.2 i 16V;3.0 i 24V 11/96-04/99 FHM664 23.81 BDX

2.2 DTI;2.2 i 16V 11/96-04/99 FHC6129 34.00

SPEEDSTER
2.0 Turbo;2.2 09/00- FHC6129 34.00

TIGRA
1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04- FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.4 16V 07/94-12/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/2000

FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, ->09/2000
1.4 16V;1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
1.6 16V 07/94-08/98 FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS

07/94-12/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS
1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04- FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.4 16V 07/94-12/00 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/2000
1.4 16V;1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1994->

08/97-12/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 16V 07/94-08/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V;1.8 07/94- FHC5174 15.87

1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04- FHC6179 31.00

VECTRA A (4WD)
1.8 S 4x4 01/89-07/89 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:N1299999->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P7000001->

2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/94-11/95 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1233 22.20 DEL ->08/1995
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->08/1995

FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->09/1995
2.0 i 16V 4x4;2000 16V 4x4 01/89-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->N1299999

FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->N5299999

FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->NV129999

FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P5000001->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P7000001->

2.0 i 4x4 01/89-10/90 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS, 08/1989->
FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->

01/89-09/92 FHM1170 22.22 DEL 08/1989->
2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS, 08/1989->07/1992

FHM1126 22.22 DEL 07/1992->09/1995
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2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->, ->08/1995

2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1989->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 08/1989->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 08/1989->

2.0 i 4x4;2000 16V 4x4 01/89-10/90 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

2000 16V 4x4 01/89-10/90 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->, 09/1989->

2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT 02/90-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->09/1995
FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->, ->08/1992

1.8 S 4x4 01/89-07/89 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
VECTRA A

1.4 S 04/88-06/92 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1988->

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 09/1988->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999, 09/1988->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P5000001->

1.4 S;1.6 S;1.8 i;1.8 S 04/88-05/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
09/88-05/93 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999

1.4 S;1.6;1.6 S;1.8 i;1.8 S 04/88-05/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P7000001->

09/88-05/93 FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999
09/88-06/94 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.6 08/92-07/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

08/92-06/94 FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.6 i 09/88-11/95 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:N1299999->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P7000001->

09/93-11/95 FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 08/1994->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1995
FHM1126 22.22 DEL 07/1994->09/1995
FHM1270 23.81 ATE 09/1995->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:XL000001->
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1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1995
FHM1126 22.22 DEL 07/1994->09/1995
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:N1299999->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P7000001->

1.6;1.6 S;1.8 i;1.8 S 09/88-05/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:N1299999->
1.7 D 09/88-09/92 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
09/88-11/95 FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS

1.8 S 04/88-05/93 FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS
2.0 04/88-09/89 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1988->

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 09/1988->
FHM606 22.22 ATE 09/1988->

FHM1119 22.22 DEL 09/1988->
FHM1126 22.22 DEL 09/1988->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P1000001/P5000001->

FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->, 09/1988->
2.0 i 09/88-10/90 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

09/88-09/92 FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P5000001->
FHM1233 22.20 DEL for vehicles with TCS, Ch.

No.:P7000001->
2.0 i 16V 04/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS

06/94-11/95 FHM1233 22.20 DEL ->08/1995
2.0 i 16V CAT 02/90-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL 09/1993->09/1995
2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V;2000/GT 16V CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P5000001->
2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2000/GT 16V CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->, ->08/1995
2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V CAT 04/88-11/95 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS

FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->NV129999

09/88-11/95 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->08/1995

2.0 i 16V;2.0 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->09/1995
2.0 i 16V;2000/GT 16V 01/89-06/94 FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->, 09/1989->
2.0 i GT 09/88-11/95 FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P1000001->,

->08/1995
FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P5000001->,

->08/1995
FHM1233 22.20 DEL for vehicles with TCS, Ch.

No.:P7000001->, ->08/1995
2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->08/1995
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V CAT 04/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V;2000/GT 16V
CAT

04/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->N5299999

FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P7000001->
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2000/GT 16V 09/88-06/94 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
2.0;2.0 i 09/88-10/90 FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
2.0;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V CAT 04/88-11/95 FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
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2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V CAT 04/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->N1299999

2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P1000001->
1.4 S 04/88-06/92 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 09/1988->

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1988->
1.4 S;1.6 i;1.6 S;1.7 D;1.8 i;1.8 S 09/88-11/95 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.4 S;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 S 09/88-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->08/1995
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1995
1.6;1.6 S 09/88-05/93 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->07/1992
1.7 D 09/88-09/92 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1992
1.7 TD 03/90-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1991->09/1995

VECTRA B
1.6 GL 09/95-08/96 FHM1269 22.22 DEL

1.6 i 10/95-07/03 FHM1270 23.81 ATE ->12/1998
FHM541 20.64 DEL 08/1998->06/2000

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHM1270 23.81 ATE 08/1997->07/1998
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHM541 20.64 DEL 08/1998->

FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->V1999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->V7999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->W1999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->W5999999

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHM1269 22.22 DEL

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->V5999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->W7999999

1.6 i;1.7 TD 10/95-07/03 FHM1269 22.22 DEL ->07/1997
1.6 i;2.0 DTI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:XL000001->

1.7 TD 10/95-12/98 FHM541 20.64 TRW 08/1998->
11/96-12/97 FHM1270 23.81 ATE 08/1997->

1.8 i 16V 09/00-07/03 FHM541 20.64 DEL

2.0 DTI 16V 06/97-07/03 FHM1270 23.81 ATE 09/1997->08/2000
2.0 i 10/95-04/02 FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1269 22.22 DEL ->07/1997
FHM1270 23.81 ATE ->09/1999
FHM541 20.64 DEL 08/1998->
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1285446
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1999999
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W5276825
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7154258
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:XL000001->

2.0 i 16V 10/95-09/00 FHM541 20.64 DEL 08/1997->
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1285446
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W5276825
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7154258

2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V 09/00-07/03 FHM541 20.64 DEL

2.2 i 16V 09/00-07/03 FHM541 20.64 DEL ->07/2002
2.5 i V6 10/95-09/00 FHM1332 23.81 ATE ->07/1997

FHM1331 25.40 ATE 08/1997->
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2.5 i V6;i 500 2.5 10/95-09/00 FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1285446

FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W5276825
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7154258
FHM1331 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->
FHM1331 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:W5276826->
FHM1331 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->

2.5;2.6 i V6 10/99-04/02 FHM1331 25.40 ATE

2.6 i V6 09/00-07/03 FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->04/2002
i 500 2.5 05/98-09/00 FHM1331 25.40 ATE

FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7154258, W1285446
1.6 i 10/95-07/03 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium
FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium, ->04/2002

11/96-06/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 i;2.0 DI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/1998

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1999
FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:X1000001->, Aluminium
FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:X5000001->, Aluminium
FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:X7000001->, Aluminium

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 10/95-07/03 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 10/95-07/03 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->
FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W7154259->

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 10/95-07/03 FHC5114 15.87 Ch. No.:->W1238518
1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i;2.5 i V6 10/95-07/03 FHC5097 15.00

1.7 TD 10/95-12/98 FHC5114 15.87

2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6;i 500 2.5 05/98-07/03 FHC5097 15.00

2.2 DTI 16V;2.6 i V6;i 500 2.5 05/98-07/03 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W7154259->
2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 09/00-07/03 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->
2.6 i V6 09/00-07/03 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->
1.6 GL;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 09/95-07/03 FHC6179 31.00

1.6 i 10/95-04/02 FHC6179 31.00

FHC6129 34.00

10/95-07/03 FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2000
FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->

1.8 i 16V 11/96-09/00 FHC6179 31.00 01/1999->
2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 11/96-07/03 FHC6129 34.00 ->07/1999
2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V 10/95-07/03 FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->07/1999

FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->
2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V 10/95-07/03 FHC6129 34.00

2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 10/95-04/02 FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->
2.0 i 10/95-02/02 FHC6129 34.00 11/2001->07/1999
2.2 DTI 16V 09/00-07/03 FHC6129 34.00 11/2001->
2.5 i V6;2.6 i V6;i 500 2.5 10/95-07/03 FHC6133 34.00

VECTRA C
1.6 16V 06/04- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->09/2005

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->09/2005
1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;1.9 CDTI;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 direct;3.0
CDTi;3.0 CDTI;3.0 V6 CDTI;3.2 V6

04/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 CDTI;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 direct;3.0
CDTi;3.0 CDTI;3.0 V6 CDTI;3.2 V6

04/02- FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP

1.8 04/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->07/2003
FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2003

1.9 CDTI;3.0 CDTi 08/05- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->08/2008
FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->08/2008

2.0 DTI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI 16V 04/02- FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2004
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2.0 DTI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI;2.2 DTI 16V 04/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->07/2004

2.2 16V 04/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->04/2004
FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->04/2004

2.2 direct 10/03- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/2004->
FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/2004->

2.8 V6 Turbo 08/05- FHM1347 23.81 ATE

FHM1347 23.81 ATE ->09/2006
3.2 V6 08/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->07/2005

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2005
1.6 16V 06/04- FHC5175 15.87 ->09/2005

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 CDTI;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 direct;2.2 DTI
16V;2.8 V6 Turbo;3.0 CDTi;3.0 CDTI;3.0 V6 CDTI

04/02- FHC5175 15.87

1.8 04/02- FHC5175 15.87 ->07/2003
1.9 CDTI;3.0 CDTi 08/05- FHC5175 15.87 ->08/2008
2.0 DTI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI 16V 04/02- FHC5175 15.87 ->07/2004
2.2 16V 04/02- FHC5175 15.87 ->04/2004
2.2 direct 10/03- FHC5175 15.87 05/2004->
2.8 V6 Turbo 08/05- FHC5175 15.87 ->09/2006
3.2 V6 08/02- FHC5175 15.87 ->07/2005
1.6 01/06- FHC6179 31.00 10/2006->08/2008

1.6 16V;1.8 16V 04/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2005
1.6;1.8;1.9 CDTI;2.8 V6 Turbo;3.0 CDTi;3.0 V6 CDTI 04/04- FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2008
1.8 04/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2003
1.8 16V;3.0 CDTI 08/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2005
1.9 CDTI;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 Turbo 03/03- FHC6179 31.00 ->10/2008
2.0 DTI 16V 04/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2005
2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;3.2 V6 04/02- FHC6129 34.00

2.2 16V 04/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->04/2004
2.2 direct 10/03- FHC6129 34.00

FHC6182 34.00

FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2008
FHC6179 31.00 05/2004->08/2008

2.2 DTI 16V 04/02-12/04 FHC6179 31.00

04/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2004
08/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2005

2.8 V6 Turbo 08/05- FHC6179 31.00 ->10/2006
3.0 V6 CDTI 10/03- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2005
3.2 V6 08/02- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2005

ZAFIRA
1.6 07/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW ->07/2006

1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI
16V

04/99-06/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP
1.6;1.8 07/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->62999999
1.7 CDTI 01/08- FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
2.0 07/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW ->02/2006
1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.8 16V 04/99-06/05 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium

1.6 CNG;1.8 16V;2.2 DTI 16V 04/99-06/05 FHC5115 15.87

1.7 CDTI 01/08- FHC5117 15.87

2.0 OPC 09/01-06/05 FHC5115 15.87

11/02-06/05 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->
1.6 CNG Turbo 02/09- FHC6179 31.00 01/2011->

1.6 CNG Turbo;2.0;2.2 07/05- FHC6182 34.00

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.8 LPG;1.9 CDTI 04/99- FHC6179 31.00
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1.8 16V 04/99-09/00 FHC6113 28.00

04/99-06/05 FHC6179 31.00

2.0 DI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 DTI 16V 10/99-06/05 FHC6129 34.00

2.0 DTI 16V 09/00-06/05 FHC6129 34.00 11/2001->
2.0;2.2 07/05- FHC6179 31.00

2.2 16V 09/00-06/05 FHC6129 34.00

FHC6133 34.00

ARENA
1.9 D 01/97-12/01 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 03/1998->08/2001

03/98-08/01 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->04/2001
2.5 D 03/98-08/01 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->04/2001

FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->04/2001
2.5 D 03/98-08/01 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

ASTRA F
1.4 i;1.7 D 10/91-01/99 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

1.6 i 10/91-07/96 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.7 D 12/91-09/92 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

07/92-01/99 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->01/1998

1.7 TD 08/94-01/99 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

1.4 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD 10/91-01/99 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/1998

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->01/1998
1.6 i;1.7 D 10/91-07/96 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 i 10/91-04/93 FHC5117 15.87

1.6 i 10/91-04/93 FHC6179 31.00

ASTRA G
1.6 01/99-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP

09/00-04/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->12/2004
FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,

->12/2004
1.7 TD 01/99-04/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->08/2000

FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP

FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->08/2000
1.6;1.7 TD 01/99-04/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.6 01/99-09/00 FHC5117 15.87
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1.6 09/00-04/05 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004

1.7 TD 01/99-04/05 FHC5117 15.87 ->08/2000
2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004
1.6 01/99-04/05 FHC6179 31.00

1.7 TD 01/99-04/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2000
2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHC6179 31.00

FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->07/1999
ASTRA H

1.9 CDTI 09/05- FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium, ->03/2010

1.3 CDTI 08/05- FHC6182 34.00 ->03/2010

1.3 CDTI;1.7 CDTI 08/05- FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2010
1.7 CDTI 03/04- FHC6182 34.00 ->03/2007

FHC6179 31.00 08/2004->03/2007
1.7 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V 08/04- FHC6179 31.00

1.7 CDTI;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V 08/04- FHC6182 34.00

COMBO
1.2 07/94-10/01 FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.2;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->33999999

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
1.4 07/94-10/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->12/1997
FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS, 09/1995->
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, ->08/1996
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1996
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1996
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS, ->12/1997
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS, 09/1995->

1.4 16V 08/99-10/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS

08/05- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->33999999

1.6 CNG 16V 04/05- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP
FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.2;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron, ->09/2000

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
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1.4 07/94-10/01 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron, ->09/2000

1.4 16V 08/99-10/01 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron
1.4;1.4 16V 07/94- FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHC5174 15.87

1.6 CNG 16V 04/05- FHC5174 15.87 ->05/2006
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04- FHC6179 31.00

1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2004
CORSA A

1.0 02/86-04/89 FHM1382 20.64 DEL

FHM555 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM558 20.64 DEL ->07/1988
FHM1265 20.64 DEL 09/1988->
FHM1261 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000
FHM568 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000

FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->
1.2 02/86-04/89 FHM1382 20.64 DEL 01/1987->

FHM568 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000
02/86-07/90 FHM1382 20.64 DEL

FHM555 20.64 DEL

FHM568 20.64 DEL

FHM1076 20.64 DEL 08/1987->
1.2;1.3 02/86-04/89 FHM1261 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000

02/86-07/90 FHM1261 20.64 DEL

1.2;1.3;1.5 D 02/86-04/89 FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->
1.5 D 06/87-04/89 FHM1382 20.64 DEL 09/1987->

FHM555 20.64 DEL 09/1987->
FHM1261 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000, 09/1987->
FHM568 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000, 09/1987->

1.0 02/86-04/89 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 07/1986->

FHW002 | FHW002 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->G4000000, Cast Iron
FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G4000000, Cast Iron
FHW003 | FHW003 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:G4000001->M4000000,

Cast Iron
1.2 02/86-04/89 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 07/1986->

02/86-07/90 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.2;1.3 02/86-04/89 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 07/1986->12/1988

FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G4000000, Cast Iron
1.5 D 06/87-04/89 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 09/1987->

CORSA B
1.4 i 08/99-09/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS

1.4 i;1.7 D 08/99-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.4 i 08/99-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.7 D 08/99-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
CORSA C

1.2 16V 09/00- FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->06/2004

FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 08/2002->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->06/2004
FHM1210 22.00 DEL ->07/2002

1.2;1.2 16V;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 CDTi 09/00- FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006
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1.2;1.2 16V;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 CDTi 09/00- FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999
1.2;1.3 CDTI 16V 07/05- FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->09/2006

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->09/2006
1.2;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 CDTi 08/03- FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
1.4 08/03- FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ABS; for ESP
FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
1.7 CDTi 08/03- FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2003->09/2006

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2003->09/2006
1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->08/2003

FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2003
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999

1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHM1210 22.00 DEL ->07/2003
1.2 16V;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 DI 16V 09/00- FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.2;1.2 16V;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.7 CDTi 08/03- FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium
1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->07/2003
1.2;1.2 16V;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 CDTi;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHC5174 15.87

1.2 16V;1.4;1.7 DI 16V 09/00- FHC6179 31.00

1.3 CDTI 16V 08/05- FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2006
1.7 CDTi 08/03- FHC6129 34.00

1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2003
CORSA D

1.0 07/06- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 08/2006->

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/09- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, ->07/2010

FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 10/2006->

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2010
FHC6182 34.00 ->07/2010

KADETT E
1.3 N 01/86-12/89 FHM558 20.64 DEL ->08/1989

FHM1040 22.22 ATE ->08/1989
1.3 S 01/86-12/89 FHM558 20.64 DEL 09/1987->08/1989

FHM1040 22.22 ATE 09/1987->08/1989
FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE222257,

09/1987->08/1989
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->,

09/1987->08/1989
1.4 i 08/91-07/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1992

FHM558 20.64 DEL ->08/1992
FHM1040 22.22 ATE ->08/1992

1.4 S 07/89-08/91 FHM1040 22.22 ATE

1.6 09/86-12/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1989
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1989
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1.6 09/86-12/91 FHM558 20.64 DEL ->08/1989

FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE222257, ->08/1989
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->, ->08/1989

1.6 D 01/86-12/89 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1989
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1989
FHM569 20.64 DEL 08/1987->08/1989

1.6 i 08/89-09/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992

08/91-07/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1993

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1993
1.7 D 08/88-09/92 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 01/1989->09/1991

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, 01/1989->09/1991
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
FHM1004 20.64 DEL 08/1989->
FHM571 20.64 DEL 09/1989->

01/89-07/94 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1989->08/1992
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 08/1989->08/1992
FHM1004 20.64 DEL 08/1989->08/1992
FHM571 20.64 DEL 09/1989->08/1992

07/92-07/94 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1992
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1992
FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1992
FHM571 20.64 DEL ->08/1992

1.4 i 01/90-08/91 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

01/90-07/94 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.6 i 08/89-09/93 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

08/91-07/94 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron, ->08/1993
1.7 D 08/88-09/92 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron
FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1989->12/1991

MOVANO A
1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 D;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI 07/98- FHM1151 25.40

1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI 07/98- FHM1231 25.40 BDX

2.5 DTi 10/03- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->01/2010
3.0 DTi;3.0 DTI 10/03- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->01/2010
1.9 DTI;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI 07/98- FHW343 | FHW362 23.81 BOS Cast Iron

2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTi 09/00- FHW343 | FHW362 23.81 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI;3.0 DTi;3.0 DTI 09/00- FHC5184 15.87 ->01/2010

1.9 DTI;2.5 D;2.8 DTI 07/98-10/01 FHC5184 15.87

1.9 DTI 09/00-10/01 FHC6157 27.00

10/01- FHC6157 27.00 ->05/2005
FHC6191 26.00 05/2005->

2.2 DTI;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI 09/00- FHC6157 27.00 ->12/2005
FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->

2.5 CDTI 10/03- FHC6191 26.00 08/2006->
2.5 CDTI;3.0 DTi;3.0 DTI 10/03- FHC6191 26.00

2.5 D;2.8 DTI 07/98-10/01 FHC6157 27.00 09/1999->
2.5 DTI 10/01- FHC6191 26.00 04/2005->

FHC6191 26.00 10/2004->
MOVANO B

2.3 CDTI FWD 05/10- FHC6191 26.00
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1.9 DI;1.9 DTI 08/01- FHM1269 22.22 DEL

FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1394 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:4V602168->, ->07/2006
FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP; for TC
FHM1396 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2003
FHM1395 20.64 TRW not for ESP; not for TC, ->07/2003

1.9 DTI 08/01- FHM1397 25.40 TRW for EDS; for ESP
FHM1395 20.64 TRW not for EDS; not for ESP, ->07/2003

08/06- FHM1395 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->4V602167
FHM1396 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->4V602167
FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->08/2008
FHM1394 20.64 TRW not for ESP; for TC, ->08/2008

2.0 16V 08/01- FHM1269 22.22 DEL

FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP; for TC
FHM1396 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->07/2003

08/06- FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->6V699999
FHM1396 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->4V602167

2.5 DTI 05/03- FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP; for TC
FHM1396 25.40 TRW not for ESP; not for TC, ->07/2003

1.9 Di;1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 CDTI;2.0 ECOTEC;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI 08/01- FHC5176 15.87

1.9 DTI;2.5 CDTI 08/06- FHC5176 15.87 ->08/2008
2.0 16V 08/01- FHC5176 15.87

FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->
FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->

2.0 CDTI 01/06- FHC5176 15.87 08/2006->
1.9 Di;1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V;2.5 DTi 08/01- FHC6191 26.00

1.9 DI;1.9 DTI 08/01- FHC6191 26.00 06/2005->
1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V;2.5 DTI 08/01- FHC6157 27.00

2.0 16V 08/01- FHC6191 26.00 09/2005->
2.0 CDTI;2.0 ECOTEC;2.5 CDTI 01/06- FHC6191 26.00

2.5 DTI 05/03- FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->
ZAFIRA

1.6 CNG Turbo 02/09- FHC6179 31.00 01/2011->

FHC6182 34.00 01/2011->
1.7 CDTI 01/08- FHC6179 31.00 03/2008->
1.8 07/05- FHC6179 31.00

PEUGEOT
106 (I)

1.0 09/91-04/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.0;1.1;1.4 08/91-04/96 FHM525 19.05 ATE

09/91-04/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS, 03/1996->
FHM821 19.05 BDX 03/1996->

1.1 08/91-04/96 FHM526 19.05 ATE

1.3 10/93-04/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.4 08/91-03/96 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.4 D 09/92-04/96 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.5 D 06/94-04/96 FHM526 19.05 ATE
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1.5 D 06/94-04/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS, 03/1996->
FHM821 19.05 BDX 03/1996->

1.6 06/93-04/96 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS, 03/1996->

01/94-04/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
1.0 09/91-04/96 FHW047 | 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
1.0;1.1 09/91-04/96 FHW045 | FHW048 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW047 | FHW048 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.1 09/91-04/96 FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.3;1.4;1.4 D;1.5 D;1.6 09/91-04/96 FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 08/91-03/96 FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

106 (II)
1.0 i 05/96- FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->08787
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS

01/97- FHM821 19.05 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08788->, ->03/2004
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->03/2004

1.1 i 05/96- FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->08787
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS

01/97- FHM821 19.05 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08788->, ->03/2004
FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->03/2004

1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.5 D 04/98- FHM821 19.05 BDX - ABS, ->03/2004

FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->03/2004
1.6 i 05/96- FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.6 S16 05/96- FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1238 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->03/2004
FHM826 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, ->07/2004

Electric 04/96-07/04 FHM1267 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS

1.0 i;1.1 i;1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- FHR7116 + ABS

1.6 i 05/96- FHR7124
FHR7116 + ABS

1.6 S16 05/96- FHR7124

Electric 04/96-07/04 FHR7124 - ABS, RP. No.:->09064
1.0 i 05/96- FHW047 | 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

1.0 i;1.1 i;1.6 i 05/96- FHW045 | FHW048 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->08056, Cast Iron
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08057->, Aluminium

1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->08056, Cast Iron
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1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08057->, Aluminium

1.5 D 04/98- FHW045 | FHW046 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 i 05/96- FHW045 | FHW048 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW047 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 S16 05/96- FHW045 | FHW048 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW047 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
Electric 04/96-07/04 FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

107
1.0;1.4 HDi 06/05- FHW4492 | FHW4492 17.50 Aluminium

205 (I)
1.1 CJ 10/89-12/94 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 08/1990->

FHM1432 17.46 BDX ->08/1990
1.1 CJ;1.4 CJ 03/89-12/94 FHM526 19.05 ATE 09/1990->05/1992

FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1990->05/1992
1.1 CJ;1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-12/94 FHM1197 20.64 ATE 09/1990->

FHM586 20.64 BDX 09/1990->
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1990->

1.4 08/87-07/90 FHM526 19.05 ATE 07/1988->
FHM1197 20.64 ATE 07/1988->

08/87-06/94 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.4 CJ 03/88-05/89 FHM1432 17.46 BDX

03/88-12/94 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

03/89-12/94 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->07/1992
1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-09/93 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->07/1990

FHM526 19.05 ATE 09/1990->
FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1990->

1.4 CJ;1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-12/94 FHM1432 17.46 BDX ->10/1990
1.4 CT 04/86-12/88 FHM1432 17.46 BDX

FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.6 CJ 08/92-12/94 FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS
FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.6 CTI 04/86-10/90 FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1990->

1.6 CTI;1.9 CTI 04/86-12/94 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->
1.9 05/86-07/87 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.9 CTI 10/87-12/94 FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 04/1989->

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 04/1989->
FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS, 04/1989->05/1992
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 04/1989->05/1992
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1.9 CTI 10/87-12/94 FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 04/1989->

1.9 GTI 10/86-10/87 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM625 20.64 BDX

FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS

FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP

03/87-10/87 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

1.1 CJ 10/89-12/94 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1990

FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1990->
FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->

1.4 08/87-06/94 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-09/93 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1990->
1.4 CJ;1.6 CJ 03/88-12/94 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 CT 04/86-12/88 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW056 | FHW057 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 08/86-10/87 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->02/1987
FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->07/1987
FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1987->

08/86-07/92 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
03/87-07/92 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
08/87-07/92 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 CTI;1.9 CTI 04/86-12/94 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->
1.6 CTI;1.9 CTi;1.9 GTI 04/86-10/90 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

04/86-07/92 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.9 CTI 10/87-12/94 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1989->08/1990
1.9 CTi;1.9 GTI 03/87-07/92 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

205 (II)
1.0;1.1;1.3 Rallye;1.4 06/87-09/98 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.0;1.1;1.3 Rallye;1.4 CAT 01/87-05/97 FHM1197 20.64 ATE

1.0;1.1;1.4;1.7 Diesel 01/87-09/98 FHM525 19.05 ATE

1.0;1.4 10/87-09/98 FHM526 19.05 ATE 09/1990->12/1997
FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1990->12/1997

1.0;1.4;1.9 Diesel 10/87-09/98 FHM1197 20.64 ATE 09/1990->12/1997
FHM586 20.64 BDX 09/1990->12/1997
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,

09/1990->12/1997
1.0;1.4;1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI 10/87-09/98 FHM1432 17.46 BDX ->10/1990
1.1 10/87-10/90 FHM586 20.64 BDX 09/1990->

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1990->
07/89-09/98 FHM1432 17.46 BDX ->08/1990

FHM526 19.05 BDX 09/1989->12/1997
FHM1197 20.64 ATE 09/1989->12/1997
FHM586 20.64 BDX 09/1989->12/1997
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,

09/1989->12/1997
FHM525 19.05 BDX ATE, 09/1989->12/1997

1.1 XA 07/87-10/88 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.1 XA;1.3;1.8 XDT 07/87-05/97 FHM525 19.05 ATE

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

1.1;1.3 Rallye 10/87-10/90 FHM526 19.05 ATE 09/1990->
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1.1;1.3 Rallye;1.4 01/87-10/90 FHM1432 17.46 BDX

10/87-07/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1990->
1.1;1.3 Rallye;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.7 Diesel 01/87-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.1;1.4 01/87-10/90 FHM525 19.05 BDX

10/87-10/90 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, ->08/1990
10/87-07/98 FHM1197 20.64 ATE 09/1990->

1.2 01/87-12/90 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 08/1987->07/1990
FHM525 19.05 ATE 08/1987->07/1990
FHM1197 20.64 ATE 08/1987->07/1990

1.3 Rallye;1.4;1.4 CAT 06/87-09/93 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.3;1.8 XDT 08/90-05/97 FHM620 20.64 BDX

1.4 01/87-09/98 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM620 20.64 BDX

06/87-12/89 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->08/1989
FHM1432 17.46 BDX 10/1987->

10/87-10/90 FHM1197 20.64 ATE ->08/1990
FHM586 20.64 BDX ->08/1990

07/88-05/89 FHM1432 17.46 BDX ->12/1988
1.4 CAT 08/87-09/93 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->07/1990

FHM526 19.05 ATE 09/1990->05/1992
FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1990->05/1992
FHM1432 17.46 BDX 10/1987->10/1990

1.6 10/87-09/98 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->07/1990
1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->12/1997

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->12/1997
1.6 GTI 10/87-07/92 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS

10/87-09/98 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

1.6 GTX 01/87-10/91 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1989->07/1990
FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1990->
FHM1197 20.64 ATE 09/1990->

1.6 GTX;1.9 01/87-05/97 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.6;1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->12/1997
FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->12/1997
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes,

09/1990->12/1997
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->12/1997

1.6;1.6 GTI 10/87-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.6;1.6 GTI;1.8 TD 10/87-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.6;1.9 GTI CAT 10/87-07/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->

1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->08/1990
FHM1432 17.46 BDX ->12/1989
FHM525 19.05 BDX 03/1994->
FHM1197 20.64 ATE 03/1994->

1.8 TD 10/87-09/98 FHM620 20.64 BDX

01/90-09/98 FHM526 19.05 ATE 01/1991->12/1997
FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1991->12/1997
FHM1197 20.64 ATE 01/1991->12/1997
FHM586 20.64 BDX 01/1991->12/1997
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,

01/1991->12/1997
1.9 01/87-05/97 FHM620 20.64 BDX

08/90-07/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->
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1.9 08/90-07/92 FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->

08/90-05/97 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->10/1994
FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->10/1994
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP

08/92-05/97 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, ->07/1994
FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->07/1994

1.9 Diesel 10/87-09/98 FHM620 20.64 BDX 08/1990->06/1994
FHM526 19.05 BDX 09/1988->12/1997
FHM525 19.05 BDX ATE, 09/1988->12/1997

1.9 GTI 10/87-05/89 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP
FHM526 19.05 ATE 04/1989->
FHM525 19.05 BDX 04/1989->

FHM1197 20.64 ATE 04/1989->
FHM586 20.64 BDX 04/1989->
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 04/1989->

10/87-10/94 FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1988->
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1988->
FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS, 09/1988->05/1992
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1988->05/1992
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1988->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->

10/87-09/98 FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS, ->08/1988
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, ->08/1988

FHM1197 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->08/1988
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->08/1988
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, ->08/1988
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, ->07/1992

1.9 GTI CAT 10/87-07/94 FHM526 19.05 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1990->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->

1.0 10/87-09/98 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1989->

1.0;1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->12/1997
1.1 10/87-10/90 FHW056 | 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW072 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->

10/87-09/98 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1989->08/1990
07/89-09/98 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1989->

FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->12/1997
1.2;1.6 GTX 01/87-10/91 FHW039 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.3 Rallye;1.9 10/87-07/92 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 01/87-07/98 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

06/87-12/89 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->07/1987
10/87-10/90 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1990
07/88-09/98 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1990

FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1988->
FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->12/1997

08/90-07/92 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 CAT 08/87-09/98 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
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1.4 CAT;1.6 08/87-09/98 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1990

1.4 CAT;1.6 GTI 08/87-09/98 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 GTI;1.8 TD 08/87-09/98 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 10/87-09/98 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->12/1997
1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

05/90-09/98 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 06/1990->
1.6 GTI 10/87-12/89 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1989->
1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1987->
1.8 TD 01/90-09/98 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1991->12/1997

FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1990->
1.9 Diesel 10/87-09/98 FHW036 | FHW037 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1989->

FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1988->12/1997
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->12/1997

1.9 GTI 10/87-05/89 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1989->
1.9 GTI CAT 10/87-07/94 FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1990->

206
1.1 08/98-07/00 FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1998->

FHM1130 20.64 BOS - ABS, 09/1998->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1998->

1.1 i;1.4 HDi;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.9 D 09/98- FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.1 i;1.9 D 09/98- FHM1130 20.64 BOS - ABS
1.1;1.4 HDi 07/02- FHM1130 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->05/2007
1.4 07/02- FHM1130 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->05/2007

FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->05/2007
03/07- FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->02/2009

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->02/2009
FHM1130 20.64 BOS ->02/2009

1.4 16V 10/03- FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->02/2009
FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->05/2007
FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP, ->02/2009
FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP, ->05/2007

1.4 HDi 09/02-02/07 FHM1130 20.64 BOS

FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP
1.4 HDi eco 70 09/01- FHM1130 20.64 BOS ->02/2009
1.4 i;1.6 i 09/98- FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1130 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.4;1.4 i 09/98- FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->02/2009
1.6 16V 09/00- FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->01/2007

FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->01/2007
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS

12/00- FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->02/2009

07/02- FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->05/2007
FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->05/2007

03/07- FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->02/2009
FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP, ->02/2009
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->02/2009

1.6 HDi 110 05/04- FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP, ->02/2009
FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP, ->05/2007

04/05- FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->01/2007
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1.6 HDi 110 04/05- FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->01/2007

FHM1062 22.22 ATE - ESP, ->01/2007
1.6 i 09/98-12/00 FHM1496 22.20 ATE - ABS
2.0 16V;2.0 RC;2.0 S16 04/99- FHM1062 22.22 ATE

2.0 HDi 07/02- FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->05/2007
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS

2.0 HDI 90 12/99- FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, ->02/2009
FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 01/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, 01/2000->

1.1 i 09/98- FHR7151 - ABS, ->10/2005

1.1;1.4 LPG;1.6 i;1.9 D 08/98-09/07 FHR7151 - ABS
1.1;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 HDi eco 70 07/02- FHR7151

1.4 03/07- FHR7151 - ABS, ->03/2009
1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i 09/98- FHR7151 - ABS, ->02/2009
1.1 07/02- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->02/2007
1.1 i;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i 09/98- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium
1.1 i;1.4 i 09/98- FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 07/02- FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->09/2003
03/07- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 LUC + ABS, Aluminium, ->02/2009

1.4 16V 10/03- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW - ABS, Aluminium
1.4 16V;1.6 16V 12/00- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 LUC Aluminium, ->02/2009
1.4 HDi 07/02- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium
1.4 HDi eco 70 09/01- FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/2009

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V 07/02- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 LUC Aluminium, ->05/2007
1.6 i 09/98-12/00 FHW406 | FHW407 19.00 BOS - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Aluminium

1.9 D 09/98-11/01 FHW406 | FHW407 19.00 BOS - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium

2.0 16V 07/02- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW - ABS, Aluminium, ->02/2007
2.0 HDi 07/02- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium
2.0 HDI 90 12/99- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium,

01/2000->
1.4 16V;1.4 i;1.6 HDi 110;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 RC;2.0 S16 09/98- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.4 HDi;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.6 i 09/98- FHC6175 19.05

1.6 16V 09/00- FHC6175 19.05

FHC6174 19.05 FTE

07/02- FHC6175 19.05 ->02/2007
1.9 D 09/98-11/01 FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->07/2000
2.0 16V 07/02- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->02/2007
2.0 S16 06/99- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 10/2000->

206+
1.4 HDi eco 70 01/09- FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1130 20.64 BOS ->02/2009

1.1;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i 01/09- FHR7151 03/2009->

1.4 i 09/10- FHR7151

1.4 HDi eco 70 01/09- FHW215 | FHW215 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/2009
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1.4 HDi eco 70 01/09- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:->09456, Aluminium

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.1 01/09- FHC6175 19.05

207
1.4 02/06- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS + ABS, 05/2006->06/2009

1.4 16V 02/06- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS 05/2006->
06/07- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS 08/2007->

1.4 16V;1.4 HDi 02/06- FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 HDi 02/06- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS + ABS, 05/2006->04/2010
1.4;1.4 16V 12/07- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS ->06/2012
1.6 HDi 02/06- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS

11/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS 04/2010->
1.6 HDi 110 08/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS + ABS

207 SW
1.4 06/07- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->06/2009

FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 16V 06/07- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS

1.6 HDi 06/07- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->04/2011
11/09- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS 04/2010->

305 (II)
1.5 09/85-07/90 FHM526 19.05 ATE ->08/1986

FHM525 19.05 BDX ->08/1986
1.6 11/86-12/88 FHW099 | FHW099 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/1988

306
1.1 05/93-05/01 FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM623 20.64 BDX

FHM622 19.05 BDX - ABS, 03/1994->04/1997
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024,

03/1994->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S   30209025->,

->04/1997
06/94-05/01 FHM622 19.05 BDX - ABS, ->04/1997

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024
1.4 05/93-05/01 FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM623 20.64 BDX

FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM622 19.05 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S   30209025->
FHM1027 20.64 BOS ->04/1997

03/97-04/02 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->

1.4 SL 06/94-05/01 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM622 19.05 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars,

10/1994->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
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1.4 SL 06/94-05/01 FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024,
10/1994->

FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S30209025->
1.6 05/93-10/00 FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS

FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S   30209025->

05/93-05/01 FHM821 19.05 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS

FHM622 19.05 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S31153000
04/96-10/00 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:->7737

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S30209025->

04/96-05/01 FHM620 20.64 BDX

FHM623 20.64 BDX

03/97-10/00 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->
03/97-04/02 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
07/00-05/01 FHM624 22.22 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:S31153001->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024

FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->S31153000
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch.

No.:S30209025->S31153000
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:S31153001->

10/00-05/01 FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS; not for ESP

10/00-04/02 FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS

1.6 SR 06/94-10/00 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:S31153001->,
06/1995->04/1997

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024,
10/1994->

1.6 SR;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 SLD 05/93-05/01 FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
1.6 SR;1.8 D;1.9 SLD 05/93-05/01 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
1.6 SR;1.8 ST;1.9 SLD 06/94-05/01 FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1997->

FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS, 10/1994->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S30209025->

1.8 05/93-05/01 FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:S   30209025->

05/93-04/02 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
03/94-04/02 FHM623 20.64 BDX

FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024,

04/1994->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S30209025->
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1.8 03/94-04/02 FHM1027 20.64 BOS 04/1994->

10/95-04/97 FHM1274 20.64 BOS

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S   30209025->
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:S31153001->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08576->

03/97-04/02 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 04/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->

05/97-04/99 FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS

1.8 16V 03/97-05/01 FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->04/1997
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S30209025->

03/97-04/02 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 04/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024

07/00-04/02 FHM1469 22.20 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:07745->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575
FHM624 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:S30209025->7744

1.8 D 05/93-05/01 FHM623 20.64 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 09/1998->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S   30209025->,

->04/1997
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, Ch.

No.:->S30209024, ->04/1997
1.8 ST 06/94-05/01 FHM1122 23.81 BOS 05/2000->
1.8 ST;1.9 SLD 06/94-05/01 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, 10/1994->

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024
1.9 D 04/93-04/97 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:31153001->

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch.

No.:30209025->31153001
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:31153001->

04/93-05/99 FHM1274 20.64 BDX

FHM623 20.64 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:S31153001->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024,

->04/1997
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:S31153001->,

->04/1997
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, Ch.

No.:S30209025->S31153000,
->04/1997

FHM1105 20.64 ATE 05/1997->
05/93-05/01 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1274 20.64 BDX - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS, 10/1993->
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1.9 D 05/93-05/01 FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,
05/1997->

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024,
10/1993->

FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S   30209025->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08576->

06/94-05/01 FHM1274 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS

FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S   30209024

03/97-04/02 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->

05/97-04/02 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS
03/98-05/01 FHM1105 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S30209025->

FHM1027 20.64 BOS ->04/1999
03/98-04/02 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS
09/98-05/01 FHM1099 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1274 20.64 BOS - ABS, 11/1998->

09/98-04/02 FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 11/1998->
1.9 DT 05/93-05/01 FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS, 10/1993->

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:31153001->,
->12/1997

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, 10/1993->

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,
05/1997->

1.9 SLD 06/94-05/01 FHM1274 20.64 BDX - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08576->

1.9 SRDT 06/94-05/01 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->07/1998
FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS, 10/1994->

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, 10/1994->

FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,
05/1997->

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, Ch.
No.:->S30209024, ->04/1997

FHM1027 20.64 BOS Ch. No.:S31153001->, ->04/1997
1.9 STD 02/94-10/95 FHM623 20.64 BDX

FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:31153001->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->30209024
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch.

No.:30209025->31153001
FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:31153001->

1.9 TD 02/97-04/02 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 04/1997->
FHM1074 23.81 - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->

2.0 03/94-04/02 FHM624 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7744, 04/1994->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
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2.0 03/97-05/01 FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS

FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->04/1997
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->

03/97-04/02 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 04/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 04/1997->
FHM1099 22.22 ATE ->10/2001

2.0 16V 03/97-05/01 FHM1099 22.22 BOS

FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS
03/97-04/02 FHM1027 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM624 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->7744
FHM1469 22.20 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:07745->, ->10/2000
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S30209024

2.0 HDI 90 06/99-05/01 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, RP. No.:->08575

06/99-04/02 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 05/2000->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS

2.0 S16 05/93-05/01 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1354 23.81 BDX + ABS, 07/1994->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, 07/1994->04/1997
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08576->

06/94-05/01 FHM624 22.22 BDX

FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->04/1997
FHM1354 23.81 BDX + ABS, 03/1996->02/1997
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->

03/96-05/01 FHM1122 23.81 BOS

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1354 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->02/1997

2.0 ST 07/94-05/01 FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->04/1997
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08576->

2.0 XSi 05/93-05/01 FHM623 20.64 BDX - ABS, 03/1994->
FHM1099 22.22 BOS - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM624 22.22 BDX + ABS, 03/1994->04/1997
FHM1062 22.22 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->08575,

05/1997->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08576->

1.4 05/93-05/01 FHR7139 + ABS

1.4;1.4 SL;1.6;1.6 SR;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 D;1.9 SLD;1.9 SRDT 05/93-04/02 FHR7137

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D 05/93-05/01 FHR7138 Ch. No.:->07846
FHR7137 Ch. No.:07847->

1.8 05/93-04/02 FHR7138
FHR7139

10/95-04/97 FHR7137 + ABS, RP. No.:07847->
1.9 DT;2.0 HDI 90 05/93-04/02 FHR7137

1.9 TD;2.0 16V 02/97-04/02 FHR7137

2.0 03/94-04/02 FHR7137 ->04/1997
2.0 16V 02/97-04/02 FHR7138

1.1 05/93-05/01 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1997
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1.1 05/93-05/01 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,
03/1994->08/1995

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,
09/1995->04/1997

06/94-05/01 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1995
1.1;1.9 STD 05/93-05/01 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 05/93-05/01 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 05/1997->
1.4 SL 06/94-05/01 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, + heavy duty suspension, Cast

Iron, ->04/1997
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

08/1994->02/1997
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1995->
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,

10/1994->08/1995
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08730->, Aluminium

1.4 SL;1.9 DT 05/93-05/01 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4;1.6;1.9 D 04/93-04/02 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

05/93-05/01 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1995
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1995->
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08730->, Aluminium

03/97-04/02 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 04/93-04/02 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
10/00-05/01 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium
10/00-04/02 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium, ->05/2001

1.6 SR;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 SLD 05/93-05/01 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08730->, Aluminium
1.6 SR;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 SLD;1.9 SRDT 05/93-05/01 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 SR;1.8 ST;1.9 SLD 06/94-05/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1995->
1.6 SR;1.8 ST;1.9 SLD;1.9 SRDT 06/94-05/01 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

08/1994->02/1997
1.6 SR;1.9 SLD;1.9 SRDT 06/94-05/01 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,

10/1994->08/1995
1.6;1.9 D 04/93-04/02 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

04/96-05/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 05/93-05/01 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

06/1993->02/1997
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1995
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08730->, Aluminium

05/93-04/02 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1995->
FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

03/94-04/02 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1997
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,

04/1994->08/1995
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:08730->,

Aluminium, ->05/2001
03/97-04/02 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
05/97-04/99 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 D 05/93-05/01 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.8 ST 06/94-05/01 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1995
1.9 D 04/93-04/02 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
05/93-05/01 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, + heavy duty suspension, Cast

Iron, 10/1993->04/1997
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

06/1993->02/1997
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,

10/1993->08/1995
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1.9 D 06/94-05/01 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, + heavy duty suspension, Cast
Iron, 05/1997->

FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1997
09/98-05/01 FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 11/1998->

1.9 DT 05/93-05/01 FHW236 | FHW236 20.64 BDX - ABS, + heavy duty suspension, Cast
Iron, 10/1993->04/1997

FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,
06/1993->02/1997

FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron,
10/1993->08/1995

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1995->
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:08730->, Aluminium

1.9 SRDT 06/94-05/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1995->
FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:08730->, Aluminium

1.9 STD 02/94-10/95 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW091 | FHW092 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 TD 02/97-04/02 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 HDI 90 06/99-05/01 FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Aluminium

06/99-04/02 FHW342 | FHW342 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
307

1.4 04/02-09/03 FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 BioFlex;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI
110;2.0 HDi 135

03/02- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, ->04/2008

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 HDi 110;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 135 08/00- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, ->07/2007
1.6 16V 08/00- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, 09/2005->07/2007

02/05- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, 03/2005->02/2009
1.6 BioFlex 09/07- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ABS; + ESP
1.6 HDI 90 12/06- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:->11192
2.0 16V 10/03- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, ->02/2009

FHM1465 23.81 BOS 06/2005->07/2007
06/05- FHM1465 23.81 BOS ->04/2008

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 135 06/05- FHM1465 23.81 BOS ->07/2007
2.0 HDi 90 08/00- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, 08/2005->07/2007
2.0 HDI 90 03/02- FHM1465 23.81 BOS + ESP, 09/2005->04/2008
1.4 08/00- FHC6175 19.05 03/2001->09/2003

FHC6174 19.05 FTE 03/2001->09/2003
1.4 16V 11/03- FHC6175 19.05 ->02/2005

FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->02/2005
1.4 16V;1.6 16V 08/00- FHC6175 19.05

1.4 HDi 10/01- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->06/2005
1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90 08/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.6 16V 02/05- FHC6175 19.05 03/2005->
FHC6174 19.05 FTE 03/2005->

1.6 BioFlex;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 90;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI
110;2.0 HDi 135

08/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.0 16V 08/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 03/2001->
06/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 10/2005->

2.0 HDi 90 08/00- FHC6175 19.05 03/2001->06/2005
2.0 HDI 90 03/02- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->06/2005

308
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 09/07- FHC6174 19.05 FTE Ch. No.:11460->, 04/2008->

1.4 16V;1.6 BioFlex 04/08- FHC6174 19.05 FTE Ch. No.:11460->
1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;2.0 HDi 09/07- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.6 HDi 11/09- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 12/2009->
308 CC

1.6 16V 06/09- FHC6174 19.05 FTE
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1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 Bioflex;1.6 HDi 09/07- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

309 (I)
1.1;1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9 10/85-12/89 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9 D 10/85-12/89 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9;1.9 D 10/85-12/89 FHM526 19.05 ATE

1.9 03/86-07/89 FHM586 20.64 BDX 03/1987->
1.9 D 06/86-07/89 FHM525 19.05 BDX 10/1986->
1.9 GTI 10/86-07/89 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM620 20.64 BDX

FHM625 20.64 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 03/1987->08/1988
07/88-07/89 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1988->

1.1;1.3;1.6;1.9 10/85-07/89 FHW015 | FHW016 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 06/87-12/89 FHW072 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4;1.5 06/87-12/89 FHW015 | FHW016 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

FHW056 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 CAT 09/86-12/89 FHW015 | FHW016 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1989
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1989

1.9 03/86-07/89 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1987->
FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1988->

1.9 D 06/86-07/89 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1986->
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1986->

1.9 D;1.9 GTI 06/86-07/89 FHW015 | FHW016 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
FHW072 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 GTI 10/86-07/89 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

309 (II)
1.1;1.4;1.8 Diesel;1.8 TD;1.9 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.1;1.4;1.8 Diesel;1.8 TD;1.9;1.9 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHM525 19.05 ATE

1.1;1.8 Diesel;1.9 07/89-12/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.4 07/89-12/93 FHM526 19.05 ATE

1.4;1.8 TD;1.9 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->12/1992
1.6 07/89-12/93 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM625 20.64 BDX

1.6 GTi 09/89-10/93 FHM525 19.05 ATE

1.9 10/90-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX ->12/1992
1.9 GTI 07/89-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->12/1992

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1990->12/1992
1.9 GTI 16V 07/89-12/93 FHM526 19.05 ATE

08/89-07/90 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM620 20.64 BDX

10/90-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 11/1990->12/1992
FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS, 11/1990->12/1992

1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI 16V 07/89-12/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX
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1.1 08/90-12/93 FHW4601 | FHW4600 28.57 BDX

FHW072 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW056 | FHW057 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1992

1.4 07/89-12/93 FHW072 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1992
07/90-12/93 FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.4;1.6 07/89-12/93 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.4;1.6;1.8 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.4;1.6;1.8 Diesel;1.9 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHW015 | FHW016 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

FHW056 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1989->

1.6 07/89-12/93 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1989
FHW072 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.8 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1989
1.8 TD 08/89-12/93 FHW056 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW072 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1989
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1989->12/1992

1.9 Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1989
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->08/1989

1.9 GTI 07/89-12/93 FHW015 | FHW016 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.9 GTI 16V 08/89-07/90 FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.9;1.9 GTI 07/89-12/93 FHW072 | FHW073 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW062 | FHW063 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

405 I
1.4 01/87-07/92 FHM625 20.64 BDX

FHM626 22.22 BDX 06/1987->
05/88-07/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX

1.6 01/87-12/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX 06/1987->07/1992
FHM627 20.64 ATE 10/1989->08/1992

07/87-06/88 FHM625 20.64 BDX 09/1987->
07/87-12/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX ->07/1992
10/88-08/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE 10/1989->
10/89-12/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS; not for ESP

FHM627 20.64 ATE ->08/1992
FHM625 20.64 BDX ->08/1992

1.6;1.9 01/87-12/93 FHM625 20.64 BDX 09/1987->08/1992
07/87-12/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX

05/88-08/92 FHM625 20.64 BDX

1.8 GLD 04/90-07/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
1.8 TD 10/88-08/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
1.8 Turbo Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1988->

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1988->
1.9 07/87-12/93 FHM627 20.64 ATE

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->08/1992
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->

05/88-12/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
07/88-12/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1988->08/1992

FHM625 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1992->
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1988->

10/88-08/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
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1.9 D 10/88-08/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE

1.9 Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
FHM627 20.64 ATE 05/1988->08/1992

07/88-09/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX

FHM627 20.64 ATE ->08/1992
1.9 Injection 07/87-12/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1987->08/1988

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1987->08/1988
1.9 Sport MI-16 07/87-11/91 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1987->12/1988

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1987->12/1988
04/88-12/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1988->08/1992

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 05/1988->08/1992
1.4;1.9 Injection 01/87-12/92 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.6 01/87-12/92 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1992->
07/87-06/88 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1987->
10/88-08/92 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1991

1.6;1.8 TD;1.9;1.9 D 10/88-08/92 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1992
1.6;1.8 TD;1.9;1.9 Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.6;1.9 01/87-12/93 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,

09/1987->08/1992
1.6;1.9;1.9 Diesel 07/88-12/92 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1992
1.8 Turbo Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1988->
1.8 Turbo Diesel;1.9 07/87-12/92 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->06/1992
1.9 10/88-08/92 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->05/1990
1.9 Diesel 07/88-09/92 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, ->05/1990
1.9;1.9 Diesel 07/87-12/93 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron

405 I (4WD)
1.6 4x4;1.6 SRi 4x4 04/88-07/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX

1.9 4x4 06/87-07/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1988->
07/88-12/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1988->08/1992

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1988->08/1992
10/88-08/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel Drive 06/87-07/92 FHM626 22.22 BDX

09/88-07/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE

1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 04/88-12/92 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1988->08/1992
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 05/1988->08/1992

1.9 4x4 07/88-12/92 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1992

1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel Drive 09/88-08/92 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
405 II

1.4 07/93-06/94 FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS

1.4;1.6;1.8 08/92-10/95 FHM625 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1992->
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->

08/92-10/96 FHM625 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1992->10/1995
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->10/1995

1.9 D 08/92-10/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1992->
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->

09/93-12/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS; not for ESP
06/94-10/96 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->10/1995

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/1995
1.9 D;1.9 TD 08/92-10/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
08/92-10/96 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1992->10/1995

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->10/1995
2.0 08/92-10/95 FHM1359 23.81 BDX
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405 II

2.0 08/92-10/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1992->

08/92-10/96 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1992->10/1995
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->10/1995

2.0 16V 06/94-10/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS
2.0 16V;2.0 MI-16 08/92-10/95 FHM1359 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.0 MI-16 08/92-10/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->
1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D 08/92-10/95 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1992->

08/92-10/96 FHW334 | FHW334 20.64 BOS Ch. No.:S 71211990->, Cast Iron,
09/1992->10/1995

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD 08/92-10/95 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
08/92-10/96 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->71211989, Cast Iron,

->02/1994
1.4;1.9 D 08/92-12/95 FHW334 | FHW334 20.64 BOS Cast Iron
1.8 08/92-10/96 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,

09/1992->10/1995
1.9 D 09/93-12/95 FHW098 | FHW098 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

06/94-10/95 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
06/94-10/96 FHW334 | FHW334 20.64 BOS Ch. No.:S 71211990->, Cast Iron,

->10/1995
1.9 TD 08/92-10/95 FHW064 | FHW065 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron

08/92-10/96 FHW334 | FHW334 20.64 BOS Cast Iron, 02/1994->
405 II (4WD)

2.0 4x4 08/92-12/95 FHM1359 23.81 BDX - ABS

08/92-10/96 FHM627 20.64 ATE - ABS, 09/1992->10/1995
FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->10/1995

2.0 T 16 X4 08/92-10/95 FHM1359 23.81 BDX

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS; not for ESP
2.0 X4 08/92-10/95 FHM627 20.64 ATE

FHM626 22.22 BDX + ABS, 09/1992->
406

1.6 11/95-12/04 FHM823 23.81 BDX

1.6;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V;3.0 24V;3.0 V6 24V 11/95-12/04 FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->01/1999
1.6;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;3.0 24V 11/95-12/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX

1.6;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;3.0 24V;3.0 V6 24V 11/95-12/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:08701->
1.6;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V 11/95-12/04 FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS
1.6;1.8;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.1 TD 12V;3.0 24V 11/95-10/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.8 16V 10/00-10/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP
1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V;3.0 24V;3.0 V6 24V 11/95-12/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->08700, 02/1999->
1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V 11/95-12/04 FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->01/1999
1.9 D 11/95-12/04 FHM827 23.81 BDX

FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->01/1999
2.0 16V 11/95-12/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP, Ch. No.:08701->

01/99-08/00 FHM1208 23.81 ATE not for ESP
01/99-10/00 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP, RP. No.:08701->
08/00-10/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->08700

2.0 16V HPi 05/01-10/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP, Ch. No.:08701->
2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V 10/96-10/04 FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS, 03/1997->
2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V;3.0 24V 10/96-10/04 FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS, 03/1997->
2.0 HDI 110 06/98-08/01 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->08700, 02/1999->

06/98-04/04 FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS
02/99-04/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->08700

2.0 HDi 110 08/01-10/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX

2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110 06/98-10/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP, Ch. No.:08701->
2.0 HDI 90;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI;3.0 V6 02/99-12/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->08700
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2.0 HDI 90;2.2;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI 02/99-12/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP, Ch. No.:08701->

2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V 10/96-10/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE - ESP, RP. No.:08701->, ->04/2004
2.1 TD 12V 11/95-10/04 FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.2 03/02-12/04 FHM663 23.81 BDX

3.0 24V 10/96-05/04 FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS, 01/1997->
FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS, 01/1997->

3.0 V6 03/00-12/04 FHM1208 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:08701->
3.0 V6 24V 03/97-12/04 FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1997->

FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS, 09/1997->
1.6;1.8 16V;1.9 TD 11/95-10/04 FHW231 | FHW232 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron

1.6;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 TD 11/95-10/04 FHW237 | FHW238 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.9 D 10/96-10/04 FHW231 | FHW238 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW237 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 16V;2.0 16V HPi;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 HDI 90;2.2;2.2 HDi;2.2
HDI;3.0 24V

10/96-12/04 FHC5177 15.87

2.0 16V 08/00-06/04 FHC5177 15.87 ->05/2004
2.0 HDI 110;3.0 V6 24V 03/97-12/04 FHC5177 15.87 02/1999->
1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V HPi;2.0 HDI 90;2.2 01/99-12/04 FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.0 16V 08/00-06/04 FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->05/2004
407

1.6 HDi 110;1.8;2.0 16V;2.0 Bioflex;2.0 HDi;2.2;2.7 HDi 05/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

1.8 16V;2.0 HDi 135;2.2 16V 05/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->04/2007
2.2 16V 10/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE Ch. No.:->11129, ->04/2007

505
2.0 09/85-11/87 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/1986

09/85-09/95 | FHW4607 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->1214234, ->09/1991
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:1.214.335->, Cast Iron,

->10/1986
2.0 GTi 10/89-08/91 FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
| FHW4607 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->1214234

2.5 Turbo Diesel 10/85-12/93 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
10/86-12/93 | FHW4607 22.22 BDX ->08/1991

2.8 GTI V6 06/86-12/93 | FHW4607 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->1214234, ->08/1990
605

2.0 02/90-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1990->06/1994

2.0 16V 07/94-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS

2.0 Turbo 07/91-09/99 FHM661 22.22 BOS - ABS, 07/1994->05/1999
FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS, 07/1994->

07/92-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS, 12/1992->06/1994
FHM661 22.22 BDX ->06/1994

2.0;2.1 D 06/89-09/99 FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 04/1990->
2.0;2.1 D;3.0 06/89-09/99 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 04/1990->
2.1 D 06/89-07/95 FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS, 08/1990->06/1994
2.1 TD 12V 08/94-09/99 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
2.1 Turbo Diesel 06/89-09/99 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 10/1990->

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 10/1990->
2.5 Turbo Diesel 07/94-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS, 09/1994->
3.0 08/89-06/94 FHM1207 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 01/1990->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
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3.0 10/89-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR, 04/1990->

3.0 SV 24 08/89-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR
3.0 V6 04/97-09/99 FHM1207 23.81 ATE

FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
607

2.0 02/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->08/2005

2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2 16V 02/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.2 HDI 02/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->01/2005
806

1.8 07/95-08/02 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 04/1999->

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 01/1997->

1.9 TD;2.0 Turbo;2.1 td 12V 06/94-08/02 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS

1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 Turbo 06/94-08/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->06/2002

2.0 16V 05/98-09/00 FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS, 11/1998->
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1998->

09/00-08/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206

2.0 16V;2.1 td 12V 06/96-09/00 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->
2.0 HDI 08/99-08/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-08/02 FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->06/2002
1.8 07/95-08/02 FHR7114 BDX

1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 16V 05/97-08/02 FHR7115 ->06/2002
1.9 TD;2.0;2.1 td 12V 06/94-08/02 FHR7115

2.0 16V 05/98-09/00 FHR7115 10/1998->
2.0 Turbo 06/94-08/02 FHR7115 08/1994->06/2002
1.8 07/95-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1997->

1.9 TD 07/95-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
2.0 06/94-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 16V 05/98-09/00 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1998->
2.0 16V;2.1 td 12V 06/96-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->06/2002
2.0 Turbo 06/94-08/02 FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->05/2000
2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-08/02 FHC5172 19.05

807
2.0 06/02- FHC5172 19.05 Ch. No.:->10851

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi;3.0 V6 06/02- FHC5172 19.05

2.0 HDI 06/06- FHC5172 19.05 Ch. No.:10851->, ->07/2006
2.0 16V 09/05- FHC6174 19.05 FTE Ch. No.:->10845, ->07/2006

2.0 HDi 02/06- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 11/2006->
2.0 HDI 06/06- FHC6174 19.05 FTE Ch. No.:11074->
2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi 06/02- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.2 06/02- FHC6175 19.05

FHC6174 19.05 FTE

2.2 HDi 06/02- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 08/2002->
1007

1.4 16V 10/05- FHM1225 22.20 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->10933,
->10/2006

FHM1227 22.20 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->10933,
->10/2006

1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.6 16V 04/05- FHM1365 22.20 BOS - ESP, RP. No.:->11009
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1.4 HDi;1.6 16V 04/05- FHM1227 22.20 TRW + ABS; - ESP

FHM1225 22.20 TRW + ABS; + ESP
1.6 HDi 06/07- FHM1365 22.20 BOS

1.4 16V 10/05- FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Aluminium

1.4 HDi 04/05- FHW415 | FHW415 20.64 TRW + ABS, Aluminium
1.4;1.4 HDi 04/05- FHW4107 | FHW4107 20.60 BOS Aluminium

FHW358 | FHW358 20.64 TRW Aluminium
1.4 16V;1.6 HDi 10/05- FHC6175 19.05

1.4;1.4 HDi;1.6 16V 04/05- FHC6175 19.05 Ch. No.:->10583, ->10/2005
BIPPER Tepee

1.3 HDi 75;1.4 HDi 04/08- FHC6175 19.05

EXPERT
1.6 02/96- FHM1166 22.22 BDX 04/1999->

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/96- FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 04/1999->
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->12/2006

1.8 10/96-09/00 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->

1.9 D 12/03- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->10/2006
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->10/2006
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->10/2006

1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/96- FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 04/1999->
2.0 HDI 07/00- FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
2.0 HDi 10/00-11/03 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->12/2006
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
2.0;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS
1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 16V 02/96- FHR7114 BDX

1.8 10/96-09/00 FHR7114 BDX - ABS
FHR7114 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08420

1.9 D 12/03- FHR7114 BDX ->10/2006
1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 02/96- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

1.9 D 12/03- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, ->10/2006
1.9 TD 02/96- FHC5172 19.05 ->09/2000

2.0 07/00- FHC5172 19.05 ->10/2006
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FHC5172 19.05

1.9 TD 02/96- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->09/2000

2.0;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

EXPERT Tepee
1.6 HDi 90 16V 01/07- FHW4514 | FHW4514 22.00 TRW Aluminium

2.0 16V 01/07- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

PARTNER
1.1;1.4;1.9 D 06/96- FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 06/2000->
FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
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1.1;1.4;1.9 D 06/96- FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 06/2000->

FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS, 07/1996->
FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609,

07/1996->
FHM1086 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->8609,

07/1996->06/2000
1.4 11/02-10/06 FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.6 16V 07/01- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS; - ESP, ->03/2008

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS; - ESP, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; - ESP, ->03/2008

1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2008
FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->03/2008

1.8 05/97- FHM1074 23.81 - ABS
FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 06/2000->
FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 06/2000->
FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609
FHM1086 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->8609, ->06/2000

1.9 D 05/96-12/98 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->
FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08610->

05/96- FHM823 23.81 BDX

FHM827 23.81 BDX

12/98- FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609
FHM1086 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->8609, ->06/2000

1.9 D 4x4 04/04-08/05 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS
1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi 4x4 04/04-08/05 FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
2.0 HDI 02/00- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 05/2000->

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS; - ESP, ->03/2008
FHM1086 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->06/2000
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/2000->

2.0 HDi 4x4 04/04-08/05 FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS; - ESP
1.1;1.4 06/96- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,

07/1996->
1.6 16V;1.8 05/97- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension
1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,

->03/2008
1.9 D 05/96-12/98 FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,

12/1998->
06/96- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension,

07/1996->
12/98- FHR7131

FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension
1.9 D;2.0 HDI 12/98- FHR7132 ATE - heavy duty suspension
Electric 01/98-12/01 FHR7131

1.1;1.4;1.9 D 06/96- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1996->

1.4;1.9 D 4x4 11/02-10/06 FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW - ESP, Cast Iron
1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90;1.8;1.9 D;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDi 4x4 05/96- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 HDi 75 02/06- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->05/2008

1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

PARTNER Tepee
1.6 04/08- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 06/2008->
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205 (I)

1.1 08/87-07/90 FHM526 19.05 ATE

FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM1197 20.64 ATE

FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM1432 17.46 BDX 10/1987->

1.1 08/87-07/90 FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW035 | FHW035 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

205 (II)
1.7 Diesel 03/94- FHM620 20.64 BDX

FHM526 19.05 ATE ->12/1997
FHM525 19.05 BDX ->12/1997

FHM1197 20.64 ATE ->12/1997
FHM586 20.64 BDX ->12/1997
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, ->12/1997

1.7 Diesel 03/94- FHW039 | FHW040 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

FHW054 | FHW054 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
207

1.4 HDi 04/07- FHW4597 | FHW4597 20.64 BOS + ABS

306 Van
1.9 D 02/94-04/99 FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:31153001->,

->12/1996
1.9 STD 02/94-10/95 FHM1469 22.20 ATE + ABS

BIPPER
1.3 HDi 75;1.4;1.4 HDi 02/08- FHC6175 19.05

BOXER
1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 12/1994->
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16205754
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206253
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206254->,

->03/2002
FHM675 23.81 BDX 12/1994->

07/99-04/02 FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->02/2002
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995,

->11/2001
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205754

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995,
->11/2001

FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206253
1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 12/1994->
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
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1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S
16205754

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,
->03/2002

FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 12/1994->
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206253
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206254->,

->03/2002
FHM1171 22.22 BDX ->12/1994

07/96-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205754
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206253

1.9 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16205754
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206253
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206254->,

->03/2002
2.0 12/01-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS

FHM1235 25.40 + ABS
2.0 4x4;2.5 DT;2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 03/96-11/01 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995

FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064996
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->

2.0 HDI 08/01- FHM1235 25.40

2.0 i 06/94-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX 12/1994->
2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206253
2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->,

->03/2002
2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDI 07/96-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205352

FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16194399
2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI 07/96-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064996

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16205754
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206254->,

->03/2002
2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI 08/96-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
2.0 i;2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205352

FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16194399
FHM1171 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->15064996

2.0 i;2.5 D;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, 12/1994->
FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064996
FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
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2.0 i;2.5 D;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205353->,
->03/2002

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,
->03/2002

FHM1277 25.40 BDX + ABS
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 12/1994->

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S

16206253
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16194400->,

->03/2002
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16206254->,

->03/2002
FHM1171 22.22 BDX ->12/1994

2.0 i;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM1277 25.40 BDX

FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S
16205754

2.0;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2 HDi 08/01- FHM1113 25.40

2.2 HDi 100;2.2 HDi 120;3.0 HDi 160 04/06- FHM1503 26.99 BOS

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 LHD - ABS, ->11/1994
FHM671 23.81 LHD - ABS, 11/1994->
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, 11/1994->
FHM675 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:15064996->

08/94-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S
16205754

FHM1113 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,
->03/2002

2.5 D 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:S 15064996->S
16205754

FHM1113 25.40 + ABS, Ch. No.:S 16205755->,
->03/2002

07/99-04/02 FHM1171 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:->15064996
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS

07/94-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995,
08/1994->

FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205352,
08/1994->

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 15064995,
08/1994->

FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16194399,
08/1994->

2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDI 01/97-04/02 FHM672 25.40 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206253
2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI 01/97-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995
2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4 01/97-04/02 FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDI 01/97-04/02 FHM670 25.40 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16205754
2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI 01/97-04/02 FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995
2.8 HDi 07/96-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->

10/00-11/01 FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:1506996->
2.8 HDI 11/00- FHM1235 25.40

2.8 HDi 04/04- FHM1113 25.40 - ABS
FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2006
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2006

2.8 HDi 4x4 10/00-11/01 FHM1171 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064996
10/00-04/02 FHM669 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995

FHM671 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
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2.8 HDi 4x4 10/00-04/02 FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->

FHM1400 22.22 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->15064995
FHM673 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->

04/02- FHM1113 25.40

FHM1235 25.40

FHM1113 25.40 - ABS, ->03/2006
FHM1235 25.40 + ABS, ->03/2006

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 03/96-11/01 FHM675 23.81 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:15064996->
2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI 11/00- FHM1113 25.40

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 HDI;2.0 i;2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5
TDI 4x4;2.8 HDI

03/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206244

1.9 TD;2.0 i;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHR7107 BDX

2.8 HDi 10/00-11/01 FHR7107 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->S 16206244,
11/2000->

2.8 HDi 4x4 04/02- FHR7107 BDX - ABS, ->03/2006
1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.0 i 03/94- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 HDI;2.0 i 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 12/01-04/02 FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
- ABS, Cast Iron

2.0 4x4;2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 03/96-11/01 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron

2.0 i 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.0;2.2 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 04/02- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->
FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->

2.5 D 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHW244 | FHW244 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 08/94-04/02 FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->

FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1994->
2.5 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

2.5 TD;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDI 03/94-04/02 FHW233 | FHW233 26.99 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDI 07/94-04/02 FHW235 | FHW235 28.57 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI 03/94- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron

2.8 HDi 04/04- FHW4108 | FHW4108 27.00 AP
LOCKHEED

- ABS, Cast Iron

EXPERT
1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 D 70 02/96- FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD 02/96- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206
1.6;1.9 D;1.9 D 70 02/96- FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,

->12/2006
1.6;1.9 D;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD 02/96- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->, ->12/2006

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->,
->12/2006

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/96- FHM663 23.81 BDX - ABS
FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 04/1999->
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, 04/1999->

1.8 10/96-09/00 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:08207->
FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08207->
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1.8;1.9 D 70 10/96- FHM663 23.81 BDX

FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08206
1.9 D 06/98-11/03 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, 05/1999->

FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS, ->04/1999
FHM664 23.81 BDX + ABS, ->04/1999

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, 05/1999->
1.9 TD 02/96- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:->08206, 04/1996->
2.0 HDi 10/00-10/06 FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 07/00- FHM1166 22.22 BDX + ABS
2.0;2.0 HDI 07/00- FHM661 22.22 BDX - ABS

FHM1286 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->12/2006
1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 02/96- FHR7114 BDX

1.8 10/96-09/00 FHR7114 BDX - ABS
1.8;1.9 D 70 10/96- FHR7114 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->08420
1.9 D 70 12/98- FHR7114 BDX - ABS, ->12/2006
1.6 HDi 90;1.6 HDi 90 16V 01/07- FHW4514 | FHW4514 22.00 TRW Aluminium

1.6;1.8;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 02/96- FHW214 | FHW214 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 TD 02/96- FHC5172 19.05 ->09/2000

2.0 09/02- FHC5172 19.05 ->10/2006
2.0 HDI 07/00- FHC5172 19.05

1.9 TD 02/96- FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->09/2000

2.0 HDi 10/00-10/06 FHC6174 19.05 FTE ->11/2003
2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 07/00- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

J5
1.8;2.5 DT 09/90-01/94 FHM1016 22.22

1.9 D 09/87-08/90 FHM1016 22.22 10/1987->
1.9 D;2.5 TD 4x4 10/90-03/94 FHM1016 22.22

FHM1072 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:273004->
2.0;2.5 D 4x4 01/86-03/94 FHM1016 22.22

10/90-02/94 FHM1072 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:273004->
2.5 TD 10/90-02/94 FHM1016 22.22

1.9 D 10/90-03/94 FHR7109 BDX ->01/1994

1.9 D;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 09/87-03/94 FHR7109 BDX

2.0;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 10/90-02/94 FHR7109 BDX ->01/1994
1.9 D 10/90-03/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 10/90-03/94 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 10/90-03/94 FHW213 | FHW213 26.99 TRW Cast Iron

PARTNER
1.1;1.4;1.8 D;1.9 D 06/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, 06/2000->

FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, 06/2000->
FHM827 23.81 BDX + ABS, 07/1996->

FHM1283 23.81 BDX + ABS, Ch. No.:->08609,
07/1996->

FHM1086 23.81 BDX + ABS, RP. No.:->8609,
07/1996->06/2000

1.1;1.4;1.9 D 06/96- FHM823 23.81 BDX - ABS
1.4 11/02-10/06 FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.4 BiFuel;1.9 D 4x4 04/03- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:08610->, ->03/2008

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08610->,

->03/2008
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1.6 HDi 16V 04/08- FHM1148 23.81 BOS - ABS

FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90;2.0 HDi 4x4 04/04- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2008

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->03/2008

1.8 D 11/96-02/98 FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->11/1996
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08610->,

->11/1996
1.8 D;1.9 D 05/96- FHM823 23.81 BDX

1.9 D 05/96- FHM827 23.81 BDX

06/96- FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, RP. No.:08610->, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, RP. No.:08610->,

->03/2008
2.0 HDi 04/00- FHM1470 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->03/2008

FHM1148 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->03/2008
FHM1122 23.81 BOS + ABS, ->03/2008

1.1;1.4 06/96- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
07/1996->

1.4 BiFuel 04/03- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.8 D 06/96- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
07/1996->

FHR7131 07/1996->
11/96-02/98 FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension

FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension
1.9 D 06/96- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,

07/1996->
FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,

07/1996->03/2008
FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,

07/1996->03/2008
FHR7131 07/1996->

1.9 D 4x4 04/04- FHR7131 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi 4x4 04/04- FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension,
->03/2008

2.0 HDi 04/00- FHR7131
FHR7130 - heavy duty suspension

1.1;1.4;1.8 D;1.9 D 06/96- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1996->

1.4;1.4 BiFuel;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90;1.8 D;1.9 D;1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi
4x4;Electric

04/96- FHW333 | FHW333 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 HDi 04/08- FHC6174 19.05 FTE 08/2008->

1.6 HDi 16V;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

PLYMOUTH
VOYAGER

2.0 i;3.0;3.8 i;3.8 i AWD 01/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05 - ABS

2.4 i;3.3 Flex-Fuel;3.3 i 01/95-03/01 FHW4627 | FHW4627 19.05

PONTIAC
FIREBIRD (81)

5.0 09/87-12/89 FHW4525 | FHW4525 19.05 Cast Iron

PORSCHE
911 (996)

3.4 Carrera;3.6 Carrera S 09/97-08/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW
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PORSCHE
911 4WD (996)

3.4 Carrera 4 09/97-08/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW

FHM685 23.81 TRW

3.6 Carrera 4;3.6 Carrera 4S 10/01-08/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW

BOXSTER
2.5 09/96-08/99 FHM685 23.81 TRW ->07/1999

2.7 08/99-12/04 FHM685 23.81 TRW

2.7;S 3,2;S 3.2 08/99-12/04 FHM1364 23.81 TRW

2.7;S 3.2 08/99-07/02 FHM1364 23.81 TRW 12/2001->06/2002
2.5 09/96-08/99 FHC6006 22.22 ->07/1999

2.7;S 3,2;S 3.2 08/99-12/04 FHC6006 22.22

S 3.2 01/04-12/04 FHC6006 22.22 ATE

PROTON
AEROBACK

1.3;1.5 10/88-09/93 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron

10/88-11/96 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
1.5 01/91-11/96 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1992->06/1996

PERSONA 300
1.3;315 GLSi 09/96- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

313i;315 GLi/GLSi 03/96- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 08/1996->
PERSONA 400

413;413 GLSi 01/94- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 03/1996->07/2000

415 GLi/GLSi 01/94- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, ->07/2000
420 D;420 GLS D 05/96- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
420 TD 09/96- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 02/1997->

SALOON
1.3 01/91-09/93 FHW4130 | FHW4130 19.05 SANKYO Cast Iron

10/92-06/96 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron
1.5 01/91-11/96 FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1992->06/1996

SATRIA
1.3 07/96- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron

WIRA
1.3;1.5 08/00- FHW4086 | FHW4086 19.05 Cast Iron, ->09/2005

PUCH
G-MODELL

250 GD 10/87-12/92 FHM617 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:031805->, ->08/1992

RELIANT
SCIMITAR

1300;1400;1600;1800 Ti 01/85-12/90 FHW337 | FHW337 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

RENAULT
4

1.0 12/85-06/93 FHM528 19.05 BDX 01/1987->06/1990

1.0 (112C) 06/87-06/93 FHM528 19.05 BDX ->06/1990
1.0 (112C) 06/87-06/93 FHW107 | FHW107 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->06/1990

9
1.2 (L42S) 09/85-12/88 FHM527 19.05 BDX 01/1986->

1.2 (L42S);1.4 (L423, L42R) 09/85-12/88 FHM1025 19.05 BDX 10/1986->
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RENAULT
9

1.4 (L423, L42R) 09/85-12/88 FHM527 19.05 BDX -A/C, 10/1986->

1.4 Turbo 12/86-12/89 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM527 19.05 BDX/ BOSCH ->04/1989
FHM1025 19.05 ATE ->11/1989

1.7 (L42E);1.7 (L42F);1.7 (L42L);1.7 (L42N) 10/86-12/88 FHM1025 19.05 BDX

1.4 Turbo 12/86-12/89 FHR7110 BDX ->04/1989

1.2 (L42S) 09/85-12/88 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1986->

1.4 (L423, L42R) 09/85-12/88 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1986->
1.4 Turbo 12/86-12/89 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.7 (L42E);1.7 (L42N) 10/86-12/88 FHW068 | FHW069 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.7 (L42F);1.7 (L42L) 10/86-12/88 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

11
1.7 (B/C37D);1.7 (B/C37E) 06/87-12/88 FHW068 | FHW069 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
19 (I)

1.2 01/88-12/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX 06/1989->05/1992

FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1988->05/1992
1.2;1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (L532, L53P) 01/88-12/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX 02/1992->

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 02/1992->
1.4 01/88-12/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, 09/1990->01/1992
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars,

02/1992->
FHM525 19.05 BDX 06/1989->
FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1988->01/1992
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM525 19.05 BDX for driving school cars, 02/1992->

09/90-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->09/1991
1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (L532, L53P);1.4 07/88-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.4 (B/C53P) 01/89-12/89 FHM525 19.05 BDX 06/1989->
1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (B/C53C);1.7 (L53C);1.9 D (L534, L53J) 07/88-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars,

02/1992->
1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53C);1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J);1.9 D (L534, L53J) 07/88-04/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars,

02/1992->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2

Circuit Brakes, 02/1992->
1.7 (B/C53B);1.9 D (L534, L53J);1.9 TD (L53K) 09/88-04/92 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.7 (B/C53C);1.7 (L53C);1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) 07/88-04/92 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.7 (B/C53C);1.7;1.9 TD (L53K) 09/88-04/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.7 (B/C53C);1.9 TD (L53K) 09/88-04/92 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.7 (L533) 09/88-12/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->05/1989
1.7 (L53B) 10/89-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.7 (L53F) 08/88-12/92 FHM820 20.64 BDX 09/1990->04/1992
1.7 (L53F);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (D53D) 08/88-12/92 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.7 (L53F);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (D53D);1.8 16V (L53D) 08/88-12/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.7;1.9 TD (L53K) 09/90-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, ->01/1992
1.8 16V (B/C53D) 06/89-04/92 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.8 16V (D53D) 07/91-04/92 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.8 16V (L53D) 08/88-12/92 FHM820 20.64 BDX

10/89-04/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) 09/88-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS
1.9 TD (L53K) 09/90-04/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->09/1991
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1.7 (L53F) 08/88-12/92 FHR7136 - ABS, 09/1990->

1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (L53D) 06/89-04/92 FHR7145 BDX

1.2 01/88-12/92 FHW4029 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1989->04/1991

FHW4029 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1988->04/1991
1.2;1.4 01/88-12/92 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1991->04/1992
1.2;1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D
(B/C534, B/C53J);1.9 D (L534, L53J);1.9 TD (L53K)

01/88-12/92 FHW086 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 (B/C532) CAT 01/89-04/92 FHW4029 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 05/1991->
1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B) 07/88-04/92 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1991->
1.4 (B/C53P) 01/89-12/89 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J);1.9 D
(L534, L53J)

07/88-04/92 FHW4029 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->04/1991

1.7 01/88-12/92 FHW4029 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.7 (B/C53C) 09/88-04/92 FHW4029 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->04/1991
1.7 (B/C53C);1.7 (L53C) 07/88-04/92 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1990->

FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1991->

1.7 (L533) 09/88-12/92 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.7 (L53C) 07/88-04/92 FHW4029 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1989->04/1991
1.7;1.9 TD (L53K) 09/90-04/92 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J);1.9 D (L534, L53J) 09/88-04/92 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->

19 (II)
1.2;1.4 (B/C532);1.7 (B/C53C) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.4 01/92-12/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, ->01/1992
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM525 19.05 BDX for driving school cars, 02/1992->

1.4 (532) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.4 (B/C535) 01/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars,
02/1992->

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2
Circuit Brakes, 02/1992->

1.4 (B/C535);1.4 01/92-12/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars,
02/1992->

1.4 (B/C535);1.4 (L535);1.7 (B/C53B);1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T) 01/92-12/95 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.4 (L535) 11/93-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars,

09/1994->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2

Circuit Brakes, 09/1994->
1.4 (L535);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D (L53J);1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT
(L53T)

04/92-12/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars

1.4;1.7 (D53C) 04/92-09/94 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
1.4;1.7 (D53C);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D (L53J) 01/92-12/95 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.7 05/92-09/94 FHM525 19.05 ATE - ABS

05/92-11/95 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 dT (L53T) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2
Circuit Brakes

1.7 (D53C) 04/92-09/93 FHM525 19.05 ATE - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes

1.7 (L53C) 04/92-12/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.8 05/92-11/95 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
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1.8 (453A/F) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1994->

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1994->
1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353F, B/C538);1.8 (B/C538);1.8 (D53V, 853F,
D53C);1.8 (L538);1.8 (L53V, L538);1.8 (L53Y);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V
(D53D);1.8 16V (L53D);1.9 D (B/C53J)

04/92-06/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.8 (5/353A) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1994->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1994->

1.8 (5/353A);1.8 (B/C53Y) 04/92-12/95 FHM636 17.46 BDX - ABS
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.8 (5/353F, B/C538);1.8 (B/C538);1.8 (L538);1.8;1.9 D 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.8 (5/353F, B/C538);1.8 (B/C538);1.8 (L538);1.9 D 04/92-12/95 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.8 (853A) 09/93-06/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, 04/1995->
1.8 (853A);1.8 (D53Y) 04/92-06/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX ->12/1994

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, ->12/1994
1.8 (B/C53Y) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 05/1992->

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 05/1992->
1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C);1.8 (L53V, L538);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V
(L53D)

04/92-06/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
1.8 (D53Y) 04/92-06/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, 09/1994->08/1995
1.8 (L53Y) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 05/1992->

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 05/1992->
1.8 16V (D53D) 04/92-06/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->03/1995

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, ->03/1995
1.9 D (B/C53J) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars,

05/1992->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2

Circuit Brakes, 05/1992->
1.9 D (L53J);1.9 dT (B/C53T) 04/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars,

05/1992->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2

Circuit Brakes, 05/1992->
1.7;1.8;1.9 D 05/92-11/95 FHR7136 - ABS

1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353F, B/C538);1.8 (B/C538);1.8 (L538);1.8 (L53V,
L538);1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T)

04/92-12/95 FHR7136

1.8 (5/353A) 04/92-12/95 FHR7136 - ABS, 09/1994->11/1994
1.2 04/92-12/95 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/1995

1.2;1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4 (B/C535);1.4 (L535);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7
(B/C53C);1.7 (D53C);1.7 (L53B);1.8 (853A);1.8 (B/C53Y);1.8 (D53V, 853F,
D53C);1.8 (D53Y);1.8 (L53Y)

01/92-06/96 FHW086 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.8 (D53Y) 04/92-06/96 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->08/1995
1.4 (B/C535) 01/92-06/96 FHW4029 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 (B/C535);1.4 (L535);1.8 (853A) 01/92-06/96 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->11/1995
1.4;1.7 (B/C53C);1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C) 04/92-06/96 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.4;1.8 (B/C53Y);1.8 (L53Y) 01/92-12/95 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->11/1995
1.7 (D53C) 04/92-09/93 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->
1.7 (L53C) 04/92-12/95 FHW075 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 04/92-12/95 FHW4029 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

05/92-09/94 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 (453A/F) 04/92-12/95 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1993->08/1995
1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353A) 04/92-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1994->
1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353A);1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D (L53J) 04/92-12/95 FHW086 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 (5/353A) 04/92-12/95 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->11/1995
1.8 (5/353F, B/C538) 05/94-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 (853A) 09/93-06/96 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 (B/C538) 04/92-05/94 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 (B/C538);1.8 (L538) 04/92-05/94 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->
1.8 (L538) 04/92-05/94 FHW178 | 19.05 BDX Cast Iron, 05/1992->
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1.8 (L538);1.9 dT (L53T) 04/92-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1992->

1.8 (L53V, L538) 05/94-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 (L53V, L538);1.9 dT (L53T) 04/92-12/95 FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 16V (B/C53D) 04/92-12/95 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8;1.9 D 05/92-11/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D (L53J) 04/92-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1992->

FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->08/1995
1.9 dT (B/C53T) 04/92-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1992->

21
1.4 (B48D);1.7 (K48F) CAT;1.7 (L481);1.7 03/86-06/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.4 (L48D);1.9 D (L48H, L48I) 06/88-10/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->12/1992
1.7 (B48E);1.7 (B48F);1.7 (L48E) 09/89-06/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->05/1992
1.7 (B48E);1.7 (L48E) 09/89-06/94 FHM561 20.64 ATE 06/1992->12/1993
1.7 (B48F) 09/89-10/92 FHM561 20.64 ATE 06/1992->
1.7 (K/S481);1.7 (K48E) 06/86-03/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX 07/1986->

06/86-12/93 FHM561 20.64 ATE 06/1992->
1.7 (K/S481);2.0 06/86-03/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE

1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E) 10/86-12/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E);2.0 04/86-12/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS
1.7 (K/S482);2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488) 03/86-06/94 FHM561 20.64 ATE

1.7 (K48M);1.7 (K48N);1.7 (L48M, L48F);1.7 (L48N) 06/86-02/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX 10/1987->
1.7 (L482) 03/86-03/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1989->05/1992

FHM561 20.64 ATE 09/1989->12/1992
FHM1280 22.20 ATE 09/1990->12/1992

1.7 (L48E) 03/86-02/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX 08/1986->05/1992
1.9 D 03/86-08/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX 05/1989->
1.9 D (B48H, B48I) 09/89-01/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX 04/1992->12/1992
1.9 D (L48H, L48I) 08/89-10/93 FHM525 19.05 BDX 04/1992->
2.0 05/91-10/93 FHM561 20.64 ATE ->03/1993

FHM1280 22.20 ATE ->03/1993
FHM525 19.05 BDX ->05/1992

2.0 (B48C);2.0 (K48C);2.0 (L48C) 03/86-12/93 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, 06/1990->
FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 06/1990->

2.0 (B48R/Y) 02/90-10/92 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->05/1992

2.0 (K483) 06/86-12/88 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, 07/1986->
2.0 (K48R) 06/90-02/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 07/1991->
2.0 (K48R);2.1 D (B48V/B48O);2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O) 08/89-02/94 FHM561 20.64 ATE

2.0 (L483);2.0 TXi;2.2 03/86-05/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS
2.0 (L489) 03/86-10/93 FHM561 20.64 ATE 01/1987->03/1993

FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1987->05/1992
FHM1280 22.20 ATE 05/1989->03/1993

2.0 (L48R) 02/90-06/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE ->12/1993
2.0 Turbo (L485) 04/87-03/90 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 09/1989->

FHM561 20.64 ATE 09/1989->
2.0 Turbo (L485);2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488) 03/86-06/94 FHM525 19.05 ATE ->06/1989
2.0 Turbo (L48L) 02/90-10/92 FHM525 19.05 ATE

2.1 D 07/89-05/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS
2.1 D (B480);2.1 D (L480) 04/92-06/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->12/1993
2.1 D (B48V/B48O);2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O);2.1 Turbo-D (K48A, K48W,
K487, K488)

10/86-11/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 04/1992->

2.1 D (K/S486);2.1 D (L486) 03/86-09/90 FHM1280 22.20 ATE 05/1989->
2.1 D (K/S486);2.1 D (L486);2.1 Turbo-D (K48A, K48W, K487, K488) 03/86-11/93 FHM561 20.64 ATE ->04/1989
2.1 D (K480) 02/92-09/95 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 04/1992->
2.1 D (L48V, L48O) 05/89-06/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE 04/1992->12/1993
2.1 TD 04/86-06/89 FHM1280 22.20 ATE
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2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V) 09/89-06/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 09/1990->12/1993

FHM561 20.64 ATE ->12/1992
2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488);2.2 (L48K) 03/86-06/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 05/1989->12/1993
2.2 (B48K) 09/89-06/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->10/1992

FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, 06/1990->10/1992
2.2 (K48K) 06/86-11/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 05/1989->

FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, 07/1986->04/1989
2.2 (L48K) 07/86-02/94 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, 08/1986->12/1993

FHM525 19.05 BDX 06/1988->04/1989
1.4 (B48D) 08/89-10/93 FHW4210 | 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 (B48D);1.9 D (L48H, L48I) 08/89-10/93 FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 (L48D);1.7 (B48E);1.7 (B48F);1.7 (L48E);1.7 (L48N);1.9 D (B48H,
B48I);2.1 D (B480);2.1 D (B48V/B48O);2.1 D (L480);2.1 D (L48V, L48O)

03/86-06/94 FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 (L48D);1.7 (L48E);1.9 D (B48H, B48I);2.1 D (L48V, L48O) 06/88-06/94 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/1991
1.7 (B48E) 09/89-06/94 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:S0008734->S0008733, Cast

Iron, ->12/1993
1.7 (B48F) 09/89-10/92 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:S0006358->S0006357, Cast

Iron
1.7 (K/S481) 06/86-03/93 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1986->
1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E);1.7 (K48F) CAT;1.9 D;2.0 (K48R);2.1 D
(K/S486);2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O);2.1 Turbo-D (K48A, K48W, K487,
K488);2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488)

03/86-08/94 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.7 (K48M);1.7 (K48N) 06/86-12/89 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1987->
1.7 (L481);1.7 (L482);2.1 D (L486) 03/86-03/93 FHW133 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.7 (L481);2.1 D (L486) 03/86-12/89 FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1987->
1.7 (L482) 03/86-03/93 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/1991

FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1987->12/1988
1.7 (L48E) 09/89-02/94 FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/1993
1.7 (L48M, L48F) 07/86-02/94 FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1987->
1.7 (L48M, L48F);1.7 (L48N) 07/86-02/94 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1987->
1.7;2.1 D 07/89-05/93 FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.0 04/88-06/92 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

05/91-10/93 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/1993
FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:S0000117->S0003038, Cast

Iron
2.0 (B48C);2.0 (K48C) 03/86-12/93 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1990->
2.0 (K483) 06/86-12/88 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1986->
2.0 (L483);2.1 D (K480);2.2 (K48K) 03/86-09/95 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
2.0 (L489) 03/86-10/93 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->03/1991

FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1987
FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1987->03/1993

2.0 (L48C) 03/86-12/93 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1990->
FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1987

2.1 D (B480);2.1 D (L480) 04/92-06/94 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1993
2.1 D (B48V/B48O) 09/89-12/92 FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->03/1991
2.1 D (L486) 03/86-03/93 FHW4210 | 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V) 09/89-06/94 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW103 | FHW102 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW4210 | FHW4197 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:S0005101->S0005100, Cast

Iron, ->12/1992
2.2 (B48K) 09/89-06/94 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1993
2.2 (L48K) 07/86-02/94 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 08/1986->

21 (4WD)
2.0 4x4 (B48R/Y) 09/90-10/92 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->05/1992
2.0 4x4 (L48R) 12/89-02/94 FHM525 19.05 ATE ->08/1992

FHM1280 22.20 ATE ->12/1993
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2.0 4x4;2.2 4x4 (L48K) 03/89-02/94 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS

2.0 Turbo 4x4 08/89-10/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 09/1989->05/1992
FHM561 20.64 ATE 09/1989->03/1992

2.1 D 4x4 (K486) 10/88-05/92 FHM561 20.64 ATE

FHM1280 22.20 ATE

2.2 4x4 (B48K) 07/90-06/94 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->10/1992
FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->10/1992

2.2 4x4 (K48K) 06/86-12/93 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS, 07/1986->

2.0 4x4;2.2 4x4 (K48K) 06/86-12/93 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

2.2 4x4 (B48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K) 07/90-06/94 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1993
25

2.0 03/87-12/93 FHM633 20.64

FHM1028 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->12/1992
FHM1433 22.22 06/1988->12/1992

2.0 12V 06/88-12/93 FHM1028 20.64 BDX ->03/1992
FHM1433 22.22 02/1990->12/1992

2.0 12V (B294) 06/89-12/92 FHM1433 22.22 02/1990->
FHM1028 20.64 BDX 06/1990->03/1992

2.2 (B29) 11/85-03/89 FHM1028 20.64 BDX - ABS, 06/1988->
2.2 (B29B) 09/86-12/92 FHM1028 20.64 BDX - ABS, 06/1987->
2.8 V6 Injection (B29A) 06/86-02/88 FHM633 20.64

2.8 V6 Injection (B29F) 06/87-12/92 FHM1028 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->05/1988
2.0 12V;2.1 Diesel (B296);2.5 V6 Turbo (B29G) 03/87-12/93 FHR7105 BDX ->03/1992

2.0 03/87-12/93 FHW129 | FHW130 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1992

FHW121 | FHW122 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1992
2.1 Diesel (B296);2.2 (B29B) 09/86-12/92 FHW129 | FHW130 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW121 | FHW122 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron
AVANTIME

2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V) 11/01-05/03 FHM1281 23.81

2.2 dCi (DE01);3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T) 09/01-05/03 FHM1281 23.81 - ASR
2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V);2.2 dCi (DE01);3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T) 09/01-05/03 FHC6157 27.00

CLIO (I)
1.1 01/91-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->02/1996

1.1;1.2 (B/C/S572);1.7 (B/C574);Williams (B/C57M) 05/90-09/98 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.1;Williams (B/C57M) 01/91-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX ->04/1996
1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 01/96-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX 05/1996->02/1998
1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K);1.2 (B/C/S577);1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F,
5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R);1.2 (B/C57R);1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.4 (B57J,
C57J);1.8 (B/C578);1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H);1.9  D
(B/C/S576, B/C/S57L)

05/90-09/98 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K);1.2 (B/C57R);1.4 (B57J, C57J);1.8 08/90-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K);1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.9  D (B/C/S576,
B/C/S57L)

01/91-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX not for driving school cars,
->08/1998

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K);1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L) 01/91-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX for driving school cars, ->08/1998
1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-03/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX

1.2 (B/C/S572);1.7 (B/C574) 05/90-03/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.2 (B/C/S577) 01/96-12/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ASC
FHM525 19.05 BDX for driving school cars
FHM586 20.64 BDX not for driving school cars

1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) 05/90-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, 03/1996->
FHM525 19.05 BDX for driving school cars,

01/1991->08/1998
FHM586 20.64 BDX not for driving school cars,

01/1991->08/1998
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1.2 (B/C57R) 01/91-06/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars

1.2 (B/C57R);1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.4 (B57J, C57J);1.8 (B/C578);1.8
(B/C57C, B/C57U);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H);1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L)

01/91-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.4 01/91-09/98 FHM586 20.64 ATE - ABS
1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.8 (B/C578);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H) 01/91-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->08/1998
1.4 (B57J, C57J);1.4;1.8 01/91-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS
1.7 (B/C574) 01/91-12/93 FHM820 20.64 BDX ->10/1992
1.8 08/90-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX

01/91-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX ->02/1998
1.8 (B/C578);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H) 08/94-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX ->08/1998
1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U) 01/91-09/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->07/1994

FHM586 20.64 BDX ->07/1994
1.8 16V (C57D) 01/91-03/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.8 16V (C57D);1.8 Rsi (B/C579) 01/91-03/96 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM620 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.8 Rsi (B/C579) 01/91-03/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX

01/93-08/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1994->07/1994
FHM586 20.64 BDX 01/1994->07/1994

1.9 D 01/97-09/98 FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, 03/1998->
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS, 03/1998->
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS, 03/1998->
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS, 03/1998->
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM525 19.05 BDX for driving school cars, ->08/1998
FHM586 20.64 BDX not for driving school cars,

->08/1998
Williams (B/C57M) 01/91-09/98 FHM820 20.64 BDX ->04/1996
1.1 01/91-09/98 FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1996

FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1996
FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 04/1991->04/1996

1.1;1.2 (B/C/S577);1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L,
5/357R);1.2 (B/C57R)

05/90-09/98 FHW090 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 01/96-09/98 FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

03/1996->02/1998
FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,

05/1996->08/1998
1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K);1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-09/98 FHW090 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-03/96 FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

05/90-09/98 FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 (B/C/S577) 01/96-12/96 FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1996

FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->04/1996
1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) 05/90-09/98 FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->02/1991

FHW088 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1991->
FHW090 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1991->

FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1998
1.2 (B/C57R) 05/90-09/98 FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

01/91-06/96 FHW088 | 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 03/1991->
FHW090 | 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 03/1991->
FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->
FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->

1.4 01/91-09/98 FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->12/1996
1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y) 01/91-09/98 FHW090 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1991->
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1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U);1.9  D (B/C/S576,
B/C/S57L)

01/91-09/98 FHW348 | FHW349 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,
12/1996->02/1998

FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->02/1991

FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 GIR Cast Iron, ->03/1991
FHW088 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 03/1991->

FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1998
1.4 (B57J, C57J) 01/91-09/98 FHW088 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.4;1.8 01/91-09/98 FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->12/1996
1.4;1.8 (B/C578);1.8 01/91-09/98 FHW348 | FHW349 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

12/1996->02/1998
FHW090 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.7 (B/C574) 01/91-12/93 FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->
FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->

1.8 01/91-09/98 FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.8 (B/C578) 08/94-09/98 FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, -A/C, Cast Iron,

05/1996->08/1998
FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->12/1996

1.8 Rsi (B/C57H) 08/95-09/98 FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron,
09/1996->08/1998

1.9 D 01/97-09/98 FHW348 | FHW349 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->02/1998
FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->08/1998
FHW090 | FHW088 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

CLIO (II)
1.0 02/00-05/01 FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP

1.2 06/01- FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...) 09/98- FHM1131 20.64 BOS

FHM1137 20.64 BOS

FHM1142 20.64 BOS

FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005

1.2 (BB0A, CB0A) 03/99- FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V,
CB05...);1.4 (B/CB0C);1.5 dCi (B/CB07);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01,
BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...);1.9 D (B/CB0J);1.9 dTi
(B/CB0U)

09/98- FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.2;1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U,
BB2V, CB05...);1.4 (B/CB0C);1.5 dCi (B/CB07);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V
(BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...);1.9 D (B/CB0J);1.9 dTi
(B/CB0U)

09/98- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS

1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.2;1.4 (B/CB0C);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.9 D (B/CB0E);1.9 D
(B/CB0J)

09/98- FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP

1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.2;1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.9 D (B/CB0J) 03/99- FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.9 D (B/CB0J) 03/99- FHM1137 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS
1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...) 06/01- FHM1142 20.64 BOS + ABS; + ESP; - ESP
1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...);1.4
(B/CB0C);1.5 dCi (B/CB07);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T,
BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...);1.9 D (B/CB0E)

09/98- FHM1131 20.64 BOS

1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D,
BB1R, BB2KL...)

09/98- FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005
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1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R,
BB2KL...);1.9 D (B/CB0E);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)

09/98- FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS

1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R,
BB2KL...);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)

09/98- FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS

1.4 (B/CB0C) 09/98-05/05 FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS, 12/1998->
FHM1142 20.64 BOS 12/1998->

1.4 16V (B/CB0L) 10/99-09/04 FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1142 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->07/2000

1.4 16V (B/CB0P) 08/00- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1142 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005

1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi 01/04- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->06/2005
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->06/2005

1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi 06/01- FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS
1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi (B/CB08) 06/01- FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005
1.5 dCi (B/CB03) 06/01-10/03 FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP
1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi (B/CB08) 06/01- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
1.5 dCi (B/CB08) 06/01- FHM1131 20.64 BOS

1.5 dCi (B/CB3M) 06/05- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->06/2005
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->06/2005

1.5 dCi (B/CB3N) 02/07- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.9 D (B/CB0E) 09/98-05/05 FHM1142 20.64 BOS

FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, 03/1999->
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS, 03/1999->

09/98- FHM1137 20.64 BOS

1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) 09/98- FHM1142 20.64 BOS + ABS
12/99-05/05 FHM1137 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->05/2001

FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, 02/2000->
2.0 16V Sport 01/04- FHM1215 22.00 BOS

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) 02/00- FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1215 22.00 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
FHM1142 20.64 ATE 09/2001->

1.2 06/01- FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS Aluminium

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...);1.2 16V (BB05,
BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...)

09/98- FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS + ABS, Aluminium

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...);1.4
(B/CB0C);1.9 D (B/CB0E)

09/98- FHW322 | FHW322 19.05 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...) 06/01- FHW322 | FHW322 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.2;1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...) 06/01- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 (B/CB0C) 09/98-05/05 FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS + ABS, Aluminium, 10/1998->
1.4 16V (B/CB0L);1.4 16V (B/CB0P);1.5 dCi (B/CB07);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.6
(B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...);1.9 D
(B/CB0J);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)

09/98- FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS Aluminium

1.4 16V (B/CB0L);1.4 16V (B/CB0P);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H,
BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)

09/98- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
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1.5 dCi (B/CB07);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.9 D (B/CB0J) 02/00- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 D (B/CB0E) 09/98-05/05 FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS + ABS, +A/C, Aluminium,
03/1999->

1.5 dCi 01/04- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.5 dCi (B/CB3N) 06/01- FHC6190 30.00

3.0 V6 Sport (CB1A);3.0 V6 Sport (CB1H, CB1U, CB2S) 11/00- FHC6157 27.00

CLIO (III)
1.2 (BR01, BR03, BR0E, CR0E);1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J,
CR11);1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15,
BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y, CR0B...)

06/05- FHM1333 23.81 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 12/2007->

1.2 16V 06/05- FHM1333 23.81 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 11/2007->
1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10) 11/07- FHM1333 23.81 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L, CR0R) 06/05- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H);1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi (C/BR0G,
C/BR1G)

06/05- FHM1333 23.81 ATE

2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K) 09/06- FHM1333 23.81 ATE + ABS; for ESP, 12/2007->
1.2 (BR01, BR03, BR0E, CR0E);1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.2 16V
(BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J, CR11);1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P);1.5 dCi
(BR0H, CR0H);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M,
BR1Y, CR0B...);1.6 16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09, CR0T)

06/05- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 - ESP, Aluminium

1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L, CR0R);1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi
(BR1C, CR1C);1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G)

06/05- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J,
CR11);1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P);1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L, CR0R);1.4
16V;1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y, CR0B...);1.6
16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09, CR0T)

06/05- FHC6187 30.00

1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P) 06/05- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi 05/05- FHC6187 30.00 ->10/2006
FHC6190 30.00 ->10/2006
FHC6193 30.00 ->10/2006

06/05- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H);1.5 dCi (BR1C, CR1C);1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10);2.0
16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K);2.0 16V Sport

06/05- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17) 06/05- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi 06/05- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G) 06/05- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

1.6 16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09, CR0T) 06/05- FHC6193 30.00

CLIO (IV)
0.9 TCe 90;1.2 16V 11/12- FHC6187 30.00

CLIO Grandtour
1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (KR0S);1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J);1.2 16V (KR0E);1.2 16V
(KR0P);1.5 dCi (KR0F);1.5 dCi (KR0G);1.5 dCi (KR0H);1.5 dCi (KR1C, KR1N)

02/08- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 - ESP, Aluminium

0.9 TCe 90;1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 75;1.5 dCi 90 02/10- FHC6187 30.00

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (KR0S);1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J);1.2 16V (KR0E);1.2 16V
(KR0P);1.5 dCi (KR0G);1.6 16V (KR0B)

02/08- FHC6187 30.00

1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J) 02/08- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (KR0F) 02/08- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (KR0G) 02/08- FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (KR0H);1.5 dCi (KR1C, KR1N);1.6 16V (KR10) 02/08- FHC6186 30.00

ESPACE (I)
2.0 (J/S112) 01/88-12/90 FHM589 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->T0000348
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ESPACE (I)

2.0 (J/S112) 01/88-12/90 FHM589 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->T0022233

FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:K0000001/T0022234->
FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:K0000001/T0022234->, 2

Circuit Brakes
FHM586 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:T0000349->

2.0 i (J116) 01/89-12/90 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM589 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes

2.0 i Quadra (J116) 03/88-12/92 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->12/1990
FHM589 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->12/1990
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, ->12/1990

2.2 (J117) 07/86-12/90 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 01/1987->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 01/1987->

2.2 Quadra (J117) 01/88-12/90 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
2.0 (J/S112) 01/88-12/90 FHR7105 BDX Ch. No.:K0001773/T0000772->

2.0 i (J116) 01/89-12/90 FHR7105 BDX Ch. No.:K0001364/T0004700->
2.0 i Quadra (J116) 03/88-12/92 FHR7105 BDX ->12/1990
2.2 (J117) 07/86-12/90 FHR7105 BDX Ch. No.:T009178->
2.2 Quadra (J117) 01/88-12/90 FHR7105 BDX

2.0 (J/S112);2.0 i Quadra (J116);2.2 Quadra (J117) 01/88-12/92 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

2.0 i (J116) 01/89-12/90 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron
2.2 (J117) 07/86-12/90 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1987->

ESPACE (II)
2.0 (J636);2.2 (J/S637, J63G);2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) 01/91-12/96 FHM1202 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->06/1993

2.0 (J636);2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) 01/91-12/96 FHM561 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS

2.1 RTDT Quadra 01/91-05/92 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1202 22.20 ATE + ABS

2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D) 01/91-10/96 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 06/1992->
FHM1202 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1992->06/1993
FHM561 20.64 ATE 06/1992->

2.1 TD (J63E) 11/94-10/96 FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 12/1994->
2.2 (J/S637, J63G) 01/91-10/96 FHM561 20.64 ATE

FHM1280 22.20 ATE - ABS, 05/1993->
2.8 V6 (J638, J63J) 01/91-10/96 FHM817 23.81 BDX

2.0 (J636) 01/91-10/96 FHR7105 BDX - ABS

2.1 RTDT Quadra;2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD (J63E);2.2
(J/S637, J63G);2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G);2.8 V6 (J638, J63J)

01/91-12/96 FHR7105 BDX

2.0 (J636) 01/91-10/96 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, ->11/1992

FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 GIR - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1992->
2.1 RTDT Quadra 01/91-05/92 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D) 01/91-10/96 FHW128 | FHW128 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1992->11/1992

FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 GIR Cast Iron, 12/1992->
2.1 TD (J63E);2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) 03/91-12/96 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.2 (J/S637, J63G) 01/91-10/96 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 GIR - ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1992->

ESPACE (III)
1.9 dTi (JE0M);2.0 (JE0A);2.0 16V (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) 11/96-10/02 FHM1116 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM1281 23.81 + ABS
2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P);2.2 D;2.2 dCi (JEOS);3.0 (JE0D);3.0 V6 24V
(JE0G, JE0R)

11/96-10/02 FHM1281 23.81 + ABS

2.2 dCi (JE0K) 10/00-10/02 FHM1281 23.81

1.9 dTi (JE0M);2.2 D;2.2 dCi (JEOS);3.0 (JE0D) 11/96-10/02 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
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ESPACE (III)

2.0 (JE0A);2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P) 11/96-10/00 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1997->

2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P);2.2 dCi (JE0K) 11/96-10/02 FHC6157 27.00

ESPACE (IV)
1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G);2.0 (JK09);2.0 Turbo (JK0B, JK0A, JK0N) 11/02- FHC6191 26.00 06/2005->

1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G);2.0 (JK09);2.0 Turbo (JK0B, JK0A, JK0N);2.2 dCi
(JK0H)

11/02- FHC6157 27.00

2.0 (JK0K);2.0 (JK0N, JK0A, JK1D);2.2 dCi (JK07) 11/02- FHC6191 26.00

2.2 dCi (JK0H) 11/02- FHC6191 26.00 11/2005->
FLUENCE

1.5 dCi (L30A);1.5 dCi (L30S);1.6 16V (L301, L30F, L30P, L30R) 02/10- FHC6187 30.00

1.5 dCi (L30B);1.5 dCi (L30D, L30L);2.0 16V (L30C, L30G, L30T, L30V) 02/10- FHC6186 30.00

GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM1E);1.6;1.9 dCi (JM14);1.9 dCi;2.0 04/04- FHM1487 23.81 TRW

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C);1.9 dCi (JM15) 04/04- FHM1487 23.81 TRW ->07/2005
2.0 dCi (JM1K) 09/05- FHM1487 23.81 TRW ->04/2009
1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) 04/04- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.6 04/04- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 04/04- FHC6193 30.00

2.0 dCi (JM1K) 09/05- FHC6191 26.00

GRAND SCÉNIC (III)
2.0 dCi (JZ0Y) 02/09- FHM1487 23.81 TRW

1.2 TCe;1.4 16V (JZ0F);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (JZ0U);2.0 16V (JZ0G) 02/09- FHC6186 30.00

2.0 dCi (JZ0L) 04/09- FHC6191 26.00

KANGOO BE BOP
1.5 dCi (KW0F);1.5 dCi 02/09- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (KW0G) 06/09- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 (KW0D) 02/09- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

KANGOO I
1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W,
KC1D);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08,
KC09);1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L);1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V);1.9 dTi
(KC0U);1.9 RXED;D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N)

08/97- FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS

1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W,
KC1D);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.9 dTi (KC0U);1.9 RXED;D 55 1.9
(KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N)

08/97- FHM1215 22.00 BOS + ABS

1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.9 dTi
(KC0U);D 55 1.9 (KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N)

08/97- FHM1216 22.00 BOS - ABS

1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W, KC1D);1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi
(KC08, KC09);1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L);1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V)

06/01- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS, ->12/2007

1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09);1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S,
KC0L);1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V)

06/01- FHM1215 22.00 BOS + ABS, ->12/2007

1.5 dCi;1.6 16V bivalent;1.9 dCi 4x4 07/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS
FHM1215 22.00 BOS + ABS
FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS

1.6 09/99-06/01 FHM1216 22.00 BDX

1.6 16V 06/01- FHM1216 22.00 BDX

FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS, ->12/2007
1.9 RXED 09/99-06/01 FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS
D 55 1.9 (KC0D) 08/97- FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS, 03/1998->12/2007
1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W,
KC1D);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08,
KC09);1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L);1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V);1.9 dCi 4x4;1.9
dTi (KC0U);D 55 1.9 (KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N)

08/97- FHR7133

1.9 RXED 09/99-06/01 FHR7133 - ABS, - heavy duty suspension
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KANGOO I

1.9 RXED 09/99-06/01 FHR7133 + ABS

1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W,
KC1D);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08,
KC09);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.9 dTi (KC0U);D 55 1.9 (KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E,
KC02, KC0J, KC0N)

08/97- FHW323 | FHW323 22.22 BDX Aluminium

FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium
1.6 09/99-06/01 FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium
1.9 dCi 4x4 10/03- FHW323 | FHW323 22.22 BDX Aluminium
1.5 dCi 06/05- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L);1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V) 10/01- FHC6193 30.00 06/2002->02/2003
1.6 16V;1.9 dCi 4x4 06/01- FHC6193 30.00

KANGOO II
1.2 TCe 115;1.5 dCi (KW0C, KW0F) 02/08- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (KW0A) 02/08- FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (KW0A);1.5 dCi (KW0B);1.6 (KW00, KW0Y);1.6 16V (KW0D) 02/08- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 16V  Hi-Flex 02/08- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 16V (KW0D) 02/08- FHC6190 30.00

KOLEOS
2.0 dCi (HY0B);2.0 dCi (HY0K);2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0B);2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0K);2.5
(HY0C, HY0N);2.5 4x4 (HY0C, HY0N)

09/08- FHC6186 30.00

LAGUNA (I)
1.6 16V (B568, B561);1.6 16V (K568);1.8 16V (B563, B564);1.8 16V
(K563, K564);1.9 dTi (B56J);1.9 dTi (K56J);3.0 24V (B56V);3.0 24V (K56V)

03/97-03/01 FHM635 23.81 BDX ->01/1999

FHM817 23.81 BDX 02/1999->
1.8 06/95-06/98 FHM1279 23.81 ATE

06/95-02/01 FHM1165 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM635 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1997->

1.8 (B56A/B);1.8 (B56Z);2.2 D (B56F/2) 11/93-03/01 FHM1165 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->02/2001
FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/1997
FHM635 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1997->02/2001

1.8 (B56S/T/0) 08/95-03/01 FHM1165 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->02/2001
FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/1997
FHM635 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1997->01/1999
FHM635 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1997->02/2001
FHM817 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1999->

1.8 (K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0 16V
(B56D/M);2.2 dT (B569);2.2 dT (K569)

11/93-03/01 FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/1997

1.8 (K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.2 dT
(B569);2.2 dT (K569)

11/93-03/01 FHM635 23.81 BDX

1.8 (K56S/T/0);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0 16V (B56D/M);2.0 16V
(K56D/M);2.2 dT (K569)

11/93-03/01 FHM817 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1999->

1.8 (K56Z) 09/95-03/01 FHM817 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1999->
1.9 dCi (B56W);1.9 dCi (K56W);2.0 (556A);2.0 16V (556A/B) 09/99-03/01 FHM817 23.81 BDX

2.0 11/93-03/01 FHM817 23.81 BDX

FHM635 23.81 BDX - ABS, 06/1995->02/2001
FHM635 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1997->01/1999
FHM1279 23.81 ATE 06/1995->06/1998

06/95-02/01 FHM1279 23.81 ATE

FHM635 23.81 BDX - ABS, 09/1995->
FHM635 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1997->

10/98-01/01 FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS
03/99-03/01 FHM635 23.81 BDX - ABS, ->02/2001

2.0 16V (K56D/M) 09/95-03/01 FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->02/2001
2.0;2.0 16V (B56D/M);2.0 16V (K56D/M) 06/95-03/01 FHM635 23.81 BDX - ABS
2.0;2.2 dT (B569) 11/93-03/01 FHM817 23.81 BDX + ABS, 02/1999->02/2001
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LAGUNA (I)

2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F) 09/95-03/01 FHM635 23.81 BDX

FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/1997
3.0 (B56E/R, B565) 11/93-03/01 FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, 08/1996->02/2001
3.0 (B56E/R, B565);3.0 (K56R, K565) 11/93-03/01 FHM635 23.81 BDX 02/1997->02/2001
3.0 (K56R, K565) 02/96-03/01 FHM1279 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->02/2001
1.6 16V (B568, B561);1.8 16V (B563, B564);1.9 dTi (B56J) 10/97-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V (K568);1.8 16V (K563, K564) 11/97-03/01 FHW359 | FHW359 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 06/95-02/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 (B56A/B) 11/93-03/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1995->04/1995
1.8 (B56S/T/0) 08/95-03/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->04/1998

FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1998->
1.8 (B56Z) 08/95-03/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
1.8 (K56S/T/0) 09/95-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

06/1996->04/1998
FHW359 | FHW359 22.22 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 05/1998->

1.8 (K56Z) 09/95-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1996->
FHW359 | FHW359 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 dCi (K56W);1.9 dTi (K56J);2.2 dT (K569) 03/96-03/01 FHW359 | FHW359 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 06/95-02/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

03/99-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1999->
2.0 (B56C/H/N) 11/93-03/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 07/1995->
2.0 (K56C/H) 09/95-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,

11/1995->04/1998
FHW359 | FHW359 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1998->

2.2 D (B56F/2) 11/93-03/01 FHW211 | FHW211 19.05 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1995->
2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F) 09/95-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1996->
1.9 dCi (B56W);1.9 dCi (K56W) 09/99-03/01 FHC6157 27.00

2.2 dT (B569);2.2 dT (K569) 03/96-03/01 FHC6157 27.00 12/1998->
LAGUNA (II)

1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L);1.6 16V (BG1G, BG1H);1.6 16V;1.8 16V (BG06,
BG0J, BG0M);1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0C, BG0J, BG0M, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG0B,
BG0M);1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M);1.8 16V (KG0J);1.9 dCI (BG0E);1.9 dCi;2.0
16V (BG00, BG0K, BG0P, BG0W);2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K, KG0W);2.0 16V IDE
(BG0N);2.0 16V IDE (KG0N)

03/01- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L);1.8 16V (BG04, BG0B, BG0C, BG0V);1.9 dCI (KG0E) 03/01- FHC6190 30.00 05/2004->
1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L);1.9 dCI (KG0E) 03/01- FHC6193 30.00

1.8 16V 03/01- FHC6193 30.00 ->04/2004
FHC6190 30.00 05/2004->

1.8 16V (BG04, BG0B, BG0C, BG0V) 03/01- FHC6193 30.00 ->04/2004
1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M) 03/01- FHC6193 30.00

1.9 dCi (BG05);1.9 dCi (BG08, BG0G);1.9 dCi (KG05);1.9 dCi (KG0G) 03/01- FHC6157 27.00 ->04/2005
FHC6191 26.00 04/2005->

1.9 dCi (BG0R);1.9 dCi (KG0E, KG0R) 10/01- FHC6157 27.00

1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1V);1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1W);1.9 dCi (KG1A, KG1W);1.9 dCi
(KG1V);2.0 16V;2.0 dCi (BG14, BG1S)

01/05- FHC6191 26.00

2.0 16V IDE (BG0N) 03/01- FHC6190 30.00

2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG0Z, BG1L, BG1M);2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG0Z,
KG1L, KG1M)

01/03- FHC6191 26.00

FHC6157 27.00

2.0 dCi (KG1S) 01/06- FHC6191 26.00 ->01/2011
2.2 dCi (BG0F);2.2 dCi (KG0F) 10/01- FHC6157 27.00 ->09/2005

FHC6191 26.00 10/2005->
LAGUNA (III)

1.5 dCi (BT00, BT0A, BT0T, BT1J);1.5 dCi (KT0A);1.6 16V (BT04, BT0D,
BT0U);1.6 16V (KT0D);2.0 16V (BT05, BT0F, BT0W);2.0 16V (KT0F,
KT0W);2.0 16V Hi-Flex (BT1H);2.0 16V Hi-Flex (KT1H);2.0 16V Turbo

10/07- FHC6186 30.00
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2.0 dCi (BT01, BT09, BT12, BT1S);2.0 dCi (BT08, BT0K, BT0J, BT14, BT1A,
BT1D);2.0 dCi (BT0M, BT0N, BT19);2.0 dCi (KT01, KT08, KT0K, KT0J, KT1A,
KT1D);2.0 dCi (KT01, KT09, KT12, KT1S);2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N, KT19);2.0 dCi
GT (BT1E, BT1N);2.0 dCi GT (DT11, DT1E, DT1N);2.0 dCi GT (KT11, KT1E,
KT1N);2.0 GT

10/07- FHC6191 26.00

LATITUDE
2.0 16V (L70B) 02/11- FHC6186 30.00

2.0 dCi 175 (L70Y) 05/11- FHC6191 26.00

LOGAN
1.4;1.5 dCi;1.6 04/07- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->04/2013

1.4;1.6 09/04- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->03/2007
1.5 dCi;1.6 04/07- FHM1502 20.64 BOS + ABS, ->07/2007
1.5 dCi;1.6 09/04- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 09/04- FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

MEGANE (I)
1.4 (LA0E, LA0V) 09/96-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 04/1998->12/2002

FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->03/1999
1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U);1.9 TDI;2.0 i
(BA0G);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G)

01/96-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G) 01/96-08/03 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes

1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y) 01/96-08/03 FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1999->12/2002
1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10) 03/99-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE ->12/2002
1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10);1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->12/2002

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002
1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->02/2003

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->02/2003
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/2000->02/2003
FHM1141 20.64 ATE ->02/2003

1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/2000->

1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10);1.4 e (KA0V);1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) 03/99-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002
1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V) 01/96-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, 06/1998->02/1999
1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G) 01/96-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/1999->12/2002
1.4 Eco (BA0T);1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S);1.6 i (BA0L) 01/96-03/99 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, + heavy duty suspension,
->12/2002

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, + heavy duty suspension,
->12/2002

1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J);1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J) 03/99-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, - heavy duty suspension,
->12/2002

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 10/2000->02/2003
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/2000->02/2003

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11);1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11) 03/99-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes

1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 10/2000->
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/2000->

1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11);1.9 dCi (KA05, KA1F);1.9 dTi (KA0N) 03/99-08/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS
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1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, + heavy duty suspension,
09/1999->12/2002

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, + heavy duty suspension,
09/1999->12/2002

1.6 e (DA0F);1.6 e (EA0F);1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S);1.6 i (LA0L);2.0 (EA0G);2.0 i
(LA0G)

03/96-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.6 e (DA0F);1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S);1.6 i (LA0L);1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y);2.0
(EA0G);2.0 i (DA0G)

03/96-08/03 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
1.6 e (DA0F);1.6 i (LA0L);1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y);2.0 i (DA0G) 03/96-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.6 e (EA0F) 10/96-03/99 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 04/1997->

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 04/1997->
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

1.6 e (KA0F) 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1483 23.81 ATE ->01/2000

1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S) 09/96-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX

1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S);2.0 i (LA0G) 09/96-08/03 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M, BA1R);1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A,
LA1M, LA1R)

01/01-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002

1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M, KA1R) 01/01-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U) 09/96-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 09/1998->12/2002

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, 09/1998->12/2002
1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U);1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);2.0 i (BA0G);2.0 i (LA07,
LA0G)

01/96-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002

1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U, BA0A) 01/96-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 06/1998->12/2002
FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars
FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, not for driving school cars
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, not for driving school cars, 2

Circuit Brakes
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1998->12/2002
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, not for driving school cars,

06/1998->12/2002
1.9 D;1.9 DTi 04/96-02/01 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS
1.9 DCi 03/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS
1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F) 02/01-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->12/2002
1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F);1.9 DCi 03/99-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002
1.9 dCi (DA05, DA1F) 02/01-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->02/2003

FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->02/2003
1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y) 01/96-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 03/1996->01/1998
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes,

03/1996->01/1998
1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 TDI 01/96-08/03 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 TDI;2.0 i (BA0G) 01/96-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->12/2002
1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y) 09/96-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002
1.9 DTi 04/96-02/01 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP
1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N) 03/97-02/01 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 04/1997->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 04/1997->

FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->02/1999
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/1999->
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP

1.9 dTi (BA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->07/2003
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->07/2003
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1.9 dTi (BA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, ->08/2002
1.9 dTi (DA0N) 03/97-02/01 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 11/1997->

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->01/2000
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 03/1999->
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, 05/1997->02/1999
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 11/1997->

1.9 dTi (KA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->07/2003

1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N) 03/97-02/01 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 03/1999->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, - heavy duty suspension
FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, + heavy duty suspension,

08/1999->
1.9 dTi (LA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->07/2003
1.9 dTi (LA1U);2.0 i (EA0G) 03/99-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS
1.9 TDI 09/96-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS; not for ESP, ->02/1999
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.9 TDI;2.0 i (BA0G) 01/96-08/03 FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->12/2002
2.0 (EA0G) 04/97-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->02/1999
2.0 16V 01/02-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE

FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, ->07/2003
FHM1178 23.81 ATE ->07/2003
FHM817 23.81 BDX not for ESP, ->07/2003

2.0 16V (BA0H) 07/96-08/03 FHM817 23.81 BDX

2.0 16V (DA0H) 03/96-11/99 FHM699 22.22 BDX

FHM817 23.81 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM1178 23.81 ATE 03/1999->

2.0 16V (EA0H) 10/96-11/99 FHM817 23.81 BDX 04/1997->
2.0 16V IDE (DA03, DA0P, DA14) 11/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 10/2000->02/2003

FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/2000->02/2003
2.0 16V IDE (DA03, DA0P, DA14);2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14) 11/99-08/03 FHM817 23.81 BDX

2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14) 11/99-08/03 FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS, 10/2000->
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/2000->

2.0 i 03/99-08/03 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1229 22.20 ATE - ABS
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->02/2003
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->02/2003
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/2000
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

2.0 i (BA0G) 01/96-08/03 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, 12/1997->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 12/1997->

2.0 i (DA0G) 03/96-08/03 FHM1141 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->02/2003
2.0 i (EA0G) 03/99-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
2.0 i (LA07, LA0G) 09/96-08/03 FHM1282 22.20 ATE + ABS, 08/1999->12/2002
2.0 i (LA0G) 03/99-08/03 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->08/2000

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.6 e (DA0F) 03/96-03/99 FHR7145 BDX ->08/1996
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1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 Eco (BA0T);1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S);1.6 e (DA0F);1.6 e
(LA0F, LA0S);1.6 i (BA0L);1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U);1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U,
BA0A);1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y);1.9 dTi (BA1U);1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N);1.9 TDI;2.0
(EA0G);2.0 i (BA0G);2.0 i (DA0G);2.0 i (EA0G);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G);2.0 i
(LA0G)

01/96-08/03 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10);1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W,
DA10);1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10);1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W,
LA10);1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11);1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11);1.6 16V
(La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J);1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05,
LA1F);1.9 dTi (LA1U)

03/99-08/03 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

FHW425 | FHW425 19.00 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10);1.4 e (KA0V);1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04,
KA11);1.6 e (KA0F);1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R);1.9 dTi (KA0N)

03/99-08/03 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V) 01/96-08/03 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.6 i (LA0L) 01/96-08/03 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J);1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M,
BA1R)

03/99-08/03 FHW425 | FHW425 19.00 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 e (EA0F);1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N) 10/96-02/01 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 04/1997->
1.6 i (LA0L) 09/96-03/99 FHW4079 | FHW4079 17.46 Cast Iron
1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y) 01/96-08/03 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->01/1998
1.9 dTi (DA0N) 03/97-02/01 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 11/1997->
1.9 dTi (KA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->07/2003
2.0 i 03/99-08/03 FHW229 | FHW229 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->02/2003

MEGANE (II)
1.4;1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B);1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F);1.5 dCi
(EM16);1.5 dCi (EM1E);1.5 dCi (KM13);1.5 dCi (KM16, KM1E);1.5
dCi;1.6;1.6 16V  Hi-Flex;1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C);1.6 Flex-Fuel;1.9 dCi
(BM0G, CM0G);1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C);1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D);1.9
dCi;2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U);2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 dCi (BM1K, CM1K);2.0
Renault Sport

11/02- FHM1487 23.81 TRW

1.6 16V 01/06- FHM1487 23.81 TRW 01/2007->
1.9 dCi 11/02- FHM1487 23.81 TRW 01/2006->
1.4 11/02- FHC6193 30.00

1.4 16V 11/02- FHC6190 30.00

1.4;1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B);1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F);1.6;1.6 16V
(BM0C, CM0C)

11/02- FHC6187 30.00

1.5 dCi 08/03- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (EM16) 08/03- FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (EM16);1.5 dCi 08/03- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (EM1E);1.5 dCi (KM16, KM1E) 05/05- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (KM13) 01/07- FHC6186 30.00

FHC6187 30.00

1.6 16V 01/06- FHC6187 30.00 01/2007->
FHC6190 30.00 01/2007->
FHC6193 30.00 01/2007->

1.6 16V  Hi-Flex;1.6 Flex-Fuel 01/07- FHC6187 30.00

2.0 dCi (BM1K, CM1K);2.0 dCi 09/05- FHC6191 26.00

MEGANE (III)
1.2 TCe;1.4 TCe (BZ0F, BZ1V);1.4 TCe (DZ0F, DZ1V);1.4 TCe (KZ0F,
KZ1V);1.5 dCi (BZ09, BZ0D);1.5 dCi (DZ09, DZ0D, DZ1F, DZ1G);1.5 dCi
(DZ0B);1.5 dCi (KZ09, KZ0D, KZ1G, KZ1M, KZ1W);1.5 dCi (KZ1M,
KZ1W);1.6 16V (BZ1B, BZ1H);1.6 16V (DZ0U, DZ1B, DZ1H);1.6 16V (KZ0U,
KZ1B, KZ1U);1.6 16V Bifuel (BZ03);1.6 16V Bifuel (DZ03, DZ1Y);1.6 16V
Bifuel (KZ03);2.0 CVT (DZ0G, DZ1E)

11/08- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi 02/09- FHC6186 30.00

FHC6187 30.00

1.5 dCi (BZ0C);1.5 dCi (DZ0C, DZ1A);1.5 dCi (KZ0C, KZ1A);1.6 16V
(BZ0H);1.6 16V (DZ0H);1.6 16V (KZ0H)

11/08- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 16V (DZ0H) 11/08- FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00
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2.0 dCi (BZ0L);2.0 dCi (DZ0L);2.0 dCi (KZ0L);2.0 TCe (BZ0K);2.0 TCe
(DZ0K);2.0 TCe (DZ1N);2.0 TCe (KZ0K, KZ1T)

11/08- FHC6191 26.00

MEGANE CC
1.4 TCe (EZ0F, EZ1V);1.5 dCi (EZ09, EZ1G, EZ0D);1.6 16V (EZ0U, EZ1U) 06/10- FHC6186 30.00

2.0 dCi (EZ0L);2.0 TCe (EZ1T) 06/10- FHC6191 26.00

MEGANE SCENIC
1.4 i (JA0E);1.6 i (JA0L) 01/97-09/99 FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->09/1998

FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1998->
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, ->09/1998
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1998->

1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11) 04/98-10/99 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR

1.6 e (JA0F) 10/96-10/99 FHM699 22.22 BDX

FHM586 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1998->09/1999
FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, ->09/1998
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1998->
FHM699 22.22 BDX ->09/1998

1.9 D (JA0J);1.9 dTi (JA0N);2.0 i (JA0G) 01/97-09/99 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1998->
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1998->

1.9 D (JA0J);1.9 dTi (JA0N);2.0 RXE 4x4 03/97-10/99 FHM699 22.22 BDX ->09/1998
1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y) 01/97-09/99 FHM699 22.22 BDX

FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1998->
2.0 i (JA0G) 01/97-09/99 FHM699 22.22 BDX

01/99-09/99 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS

2.0 RXE 4x4 05/97-10/99 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1998->09/1999
FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1998->09/1999

1.4 i (JA0E);1.6 e (JA0F);1.6 i (JA0L);1.9 D (JA0J);2.0 i (JA0G) 10/96-10/99 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11) 04/98-10/99 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 10/1999->
1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y) 01/97-09/99 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
1.9 dTi (JA0N) 04/97-09/99 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1998->

MODUS
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P);1.2 16V (JP0W);1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H) 05/05- FHM1333 23.81 ATE

1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.2 16V  Hi-Flex;1.4 (JP01,
JP0J);1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F);1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G);1.5 dCi (JP02);1.6 (JP03,
JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G);1.6 (JP0L, JP0V)

12/04- FHM1333 23.81 ATE - ESP

1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D) 09/04- FHM1333 23.81 ATE not for ESP
1.5 dCi (FP0E, JP0E) 12/04- FHM1333 23.81 ATE not for ESP, ->01/2005
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P);1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.2
16V  Hi-Flex;1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F);1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G);1.5 dCi (JP0G,
JP0H);1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G);1.6 (JP0L, JP0V)

12/04- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 Aluminium

1.2 (JP0S);1.2 16V (JP0W);1.4 (JP01, JP0J) 12/04- FHW4342 | FHW4342 19.05 - ESP, Aluminium
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P);1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.2
(JP0S);1.2 16V  Hi-Flex;1.2 16V (JP0W);1.4 (JP01, JP0J);1.5 dCi (FP0E,
JP0E);1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G);1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G);1.6 (JP0L,
JP0V)

12/04- FHC6187 30.00

1.2;1.5 dCi 75;1.5 dCi 90 10/10- FHC6187 30.00

1.4 (JP01, JP0J) 12/04- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D) 09/04- FHC6187 30.00 09/2005->
FHC6190 30.00 09/2005->
FHC6193 30.00 09/2005->

1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) 12/04- FHC6186 30.00

FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00
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MODUS

1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) 12/04- FHC6193 30.00

1.5 dCi (JP02);1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H) 05/05- FHC6186 30.00

1.6 (JP0L, JP0V) 12/04- FHC6193 30.00

SAFRANE (I)
2.0 (B540) 11/92-07/96 FHM634 22.22 - ABS, ->01/1995

FHM634 22.22 02/1995->
2.0 (B540);2.1 dT (B546) 11/92-07/96 FHM1198 22.00 ATE - ABS, ->01/1995
2.0 (B540);2.2 (B541) 04/92-07/96 FHM634 22.22 + ABS, ->01/1995
2.0 12V (B542, B54E) 04/92-07/96 FHM634 22.22 09/1992->01/1995
2.1 dT (B546) 11/93-07/96 FHM634 22.22 + ABS, 02/1995->
2.2 (B541) 04/92-07/96 FHM1198 22.00 ATE - ABS, 09/1992->01/1995
2.2 (B543) 04/92-07/96 FHM634 22.22 09/1992->
2.5 dT (B548) 12/92-07/96 FHM634 22.22 07/1993->05/1994

FHM817 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:OPSO16990->OPS016989,
06/1993->05/1994

3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545);3.0 V6 (B54B, B544);3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) 12/92-07/96 FHM817 23.81 BDX

2.0 (B540) 11/92-07/96 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

2.0 12V (B542, B54E);2.2 (B541) 04/92-07/96 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,
09/1992->01/1995

2.1 dT (B546) 11/93-07/96 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, ->01/1995
SAFRANE (II)

2.0 16V (B54L) 07/96-12/00 FHM634 22.22 10/1996->10/1996

FHM817 23.81 BDX 11/1996->
2.2 dT (B54G);2.9 24V (B54N);3.0 V6 (B54M) 07/96-12/00 FHM817 23.81 BDX

2.5 20V (B54F) 07/96-12/00 FHM817 23.81 BDX 10/1996->
2.2 dT (B54G) 07/96-12/00 FHC6157 27.00 11/1996->04/2000

SCÉNIC (I)
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) 09/99-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR, 10/1999->06/2003

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10);1.9 dTi (JA0N) 09/99-08/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1999->06/2003
1.6 09/99-09/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1999->04/2003
1.6;1.8 4x4;2.0 16V;2.0 16V RX4 09/99-08/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS
1.6;2.0 16V RX4 06/00-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A);1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F);1.9 dCi RX4;1.9 dTi
(JA1U);2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D);2.0 16V

09/99-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR, ->06/2003

1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A);1.9 dCi RX4;2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D) 07/00-08/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->06/2003
1.8 4x4 07/00-04/01 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR, 01/2001->
1.9 D 09/99-03/01 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS
1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F) 09/99-08/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, 06/2000->06/2003
1.9 dTi (JA0N) 09/99-08/03 FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1999->06/2003
1.9 dTi (JA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHM1483 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->04/2003
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) 09/99-08/03 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 10/1999->

1.9 D 09/99-03/01 FHW222 | FHW222 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.9 dCi RX4;2.0 16V RX4 06/00-08/03 FHC6193 30.00 06/2002->02/2003

SCÉNIC (II)
1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A);1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B);1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12,
JM1G, JM2C)

06/03- FHM1487 23.81 TRW

FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR, ->06/2003
1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM0F);1.5 dCi (JM16);1.5 dCi (JM1E);1.5 dCi
(JM1F);1.6 16V (JM1R);1.9 D;1.9 dCi (JM14);1.9 dCi (JM15);2.0 (JM05,
JM0U, JM1N, JM1U, JM2V);2.0 16V Turbo (JM0W);2.0 dCi (JM1K)

06/03- FHM1487 23.81 TRW

1.9 dCi 06/03- FHM1178 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ASR, ->06/2003
1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A);1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM0F);1.5 dCi
(JM1F)

06/03- FHC6187 30.00

1.5 dCi (JM16) 06/03- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (JM16);1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B);1.6 16V (JM1R) 06/03- FHC6186 30.00
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SCÉNIC (II)

1.5 dCi (JM1E) 05/05- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi (JM1F) 06/03- FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) 06/03- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 16V (JM1R) 06/03- FHC6193 30.00

2.0 dCi (JM1K) 09/05- FHC6191 26.00

SCÉNIC (III)
2.0 dCi (JZ0Y) 02/09- FHM1487 23.81 TRW ->12/2009

1.2 TCe 04/12- FHC6186 30.00 01/2013->

1.4 16V (JZ0F);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (JZ0U);1.6 E85 (JZ03) 02/09- FHC6186 30.00

2.0 dCi (JZ0L) 04/09- FHC6191 26.00

SUPER 5
1.1 (B/C/401, B/C40H) 01/86-03/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX 06/1987->

1.1;1.6 D;1.7 04/85-12/90 FHM525 19.05 ATE

1.2 (B/C40F);1.4 (B/C40J);1.4 (B/C40M);1.4 Turbo (C405);1.4 Turbo GT
(C405)

01/85-05/91 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.4 (B/C/407) CAT;1.6 D (B/C/404);1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G) 08/85-12/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->05/1992
1.7 (B/C408) 10/86-03/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1987->05/1992
1.7 i (C409) 10/86-08/91 FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1987->
1.2 (B/C40F) 01/87-08/90 FHR7117 ATE ->05/1987

FHR7117 ATE 06/1987->
1.4 (B/C/407) CAT;1.4 Turbo GT (C405) 01/85-12/96 FHR7117 ATE ->06/1989
1.1 (B/C/401, B/C40H) 01/86-03/95 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.2 (B/C40F) 01/87-08/90 FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1987->
1.2 (B/C40F);1.4 (B/C/407) CAT 10/85-12/96 FHW074 | FHW4069 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.2 (B/C40F);1.4 (B/C/407) CAT;1.4 (B/C40J);1.4 (B/C40M);1.7
(B/C408);1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G)

10/85-12/96 FHW088 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 (B/C40F);1.4 (B/C40J);1.7 (B/C408) 10/86-03/95 FHW116 | 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 (B/C/407) CAT 10/85-12/96 FHW4057 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1993->
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Ch. No.:->F0005257, Cast Iron

1.4 (B/C/407) CAT;1.7 (B/C408) 10/85-12/96 FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1987->08/1990
1.4 (B/C40J);1.4 (B/C40M) 06/87-08/90 FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 GIR Cast Iron, 01/1988->

FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1988->
1.4 (B/C40M) 10/85-12/96 FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

06/87-08/90 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1987
1.4 Turbo (C405);1.4 Turbo GT (C405);1.7 i (C409) 01/85-08/91 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.6 D (B/C/404) 08/85-12/96 FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 GIR Cast Iron, 01/1988->08/1990

FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1987->08/1990
FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1987->

1.7 (B/C408) 10/86-03/95 FHW117 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW117 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1992->
FHW117 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 02/1987->

FHW116 | 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 02/1987->01/1992
1.7 (B/C408);1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G) 10/86-03/95 FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 GIR Cast Iron, 01/1988->08/1990

FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1988->08/1990
1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G) 06/87-03/95 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1989

FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, ->08/1990
THALIA (I)

1.2 16V 04/02- FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->09/2005
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->09/2005
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
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THALIA (I)

1.2;1.9 D 02/98-10/03 FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.4 08/00- FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.4 16V 08/00- FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.5 dCi 06/01- FHM1142 20.64 ATE

FHM1224 20.64 ATE

FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

04/02- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE ->10/2005
FHM1224 20.64 ATE ->10/2005

02/03- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->10/2007
06/05- FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.6 03/98- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, 12/1999->
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS, 12/1999->
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS, 12/1999->
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS, 12/1999->

1.6 16V 04/02- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->10/2005
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS, ->10/2005

1.9 D 02/98-10/03 FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
1.2 16V;1.5 dCi 04/02- FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS Aluminium

FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 08/00- FHW322 | FHW322 19.05 BDX Cast Iron
1.5 dCi 02/03- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

TWINGO I
1.2 09/98-08/00 FHM637 20.64 BDX - ABS

1.2 (C063, C064) 03/93-10/96 FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, 07/1994->07/1996
1.2 (C063, C064);1.2 16V (C060) 03/93-06/07 FHM637 20.64 BDX - ABS
1.2 (C066, C068);1.2 (C067) 05/96- FHM637 20.64 BDX - ABS, 09/1996->
1.2 (C066, C068);1.2 16V (C060);1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) 05/96- FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.2 (C067) 05/96- FHM820 20.64 BDX

1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) 01/01- FHM637 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->07/2007
1.2 (C063, C064) 03/93-10/96 FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron
FHW084 | FHW085 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.2 (C066, C068) 05/96- FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1996->
FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron

FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron,
09/1996->06/1998

1.2 (C067) 05/96- FHW346 | FHW347 20.64 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1996->
FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron
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TWINGO I

1.2 (C067) 05/96- FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX + ABS, Cast Iron,
09/1996->06/1998

FHW084 | FHW085 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) 01/01- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
TWINGO II

1.2 Turbo (CN0C, CN0F);1.5 dCi (CN0E);1.5 dCi (CN0U);1.6 RS (CN0N, CN0R,
CN0S)

03/07- FHC6187 30.00

1.5 dCi (CN0U) 03/07- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi 75 10/10- FHC6190 30.00

1.6 RS (CN0N, CN0R, CN0S) 03/07- FHC6193 30.00

VEL SATIS
2.0 16 V Turbo;2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K) 06/02- FHC6191 26.00 10/2005->

2.0 16 V Turbo;2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K);2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F);2.2 dCi (BJ0H) 06/02- FHC6157 27.00

2.0 dCi (BJ03);2.0 dCi (BJ03, BJ0B);2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F, BJ0G, BJ0H) 09/04- FHC6191 26.00

2.2 dCi 12/04- FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->
2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F);2.2 dCi (BJ0H) 06/02- FHC6191 26.00 11/2005->

WIND
1.6 (E4MB, E4MC) 07/10- FHC6190 30.00

19 (I)
1.2 01/88-12/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1988->01/1992

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.2;1.4 01/88-12/92 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.4 01/88-12/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX 07/1988->04/1992
1.9 D 01/88-12/92 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
1.2 01/88-12/92 FHW4029 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.2;1.4 01/88-12/92 FHW086 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1991->04/1992

1.9 D 01/88-12/92 FHW086 | FHW087 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 04/1991->04/1992
FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->04/1992

19 (II)
1.2 03/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.4;1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.9 D 03/92-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, 05/1992->08/1995
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, 10/1995->

1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FHR7136 - ABS, ->11/1994

FHR7136 04/1992->11/1994
1.2 03/92-12/95 FHW4029 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.2;1.4 03/92-12/95 FHW086 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->10/1995

1.9 D 03/92-12/95 FHW4029 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.9 D;1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FHW086 | FHW4043 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW075 | FHW076 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 05/1992->08/1995
1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FHW178 | FHW179 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

21
1.7 06/86-04/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX 07/1986->
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21

1.9 D 06/86-08/94 FHM525 19.05 BDX 04/1992->

FHM525 19.05 BDX 05/1989->
2.1 D 06/86-08/94 FHM561 20.64 ATE

FHM1280 22.20 ATE

1.7;2.1 D 06/86-04/95 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.9 D 06/86-08/94 FHW138 | FHW139 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
CLIO (I)

1.1 01/91-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->02/1996
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.2;1.9  D 01/91-09/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM525 19.05 BDX - ABS, for driving school cars
FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.9 RND 04/96-02/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.1 01/91-09/98 FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1996

FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1996
1.1;1.2 01/91-09/98 FHW090 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.2 01/91-09/98 FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1998
FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1998

1.9  D 01/91-09/98 FHW348 | FHW349 20.64 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron,
12/1996->02/1998

FHW090 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW4057 | FHW4069 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
FHW074 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1998
FHW089 | 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 03/1991->02/1998

1.9 RND 04/96-02/98 FHW089 | FHW074 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
CLIO (II)

1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D) 09/98- FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1142 20.64 BOS + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005

1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D);1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10);1.9 DTi (SB0U) 09/98- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10);1.9 DTi (SB0U) 03/99-10/03 FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1224 20.64 ATE - ESP
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP

1.5 dCi 06/01-10/04 FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE - ESP
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP

06/01- FHM1131 20.64 BOS + ABS; not for ESP
11/03- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->09/2005

FHM1224 20.64 ATE - ESP, ->09/2005
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->09/2005

04/04- FHM1224 20.64 ATE

1.5 dCi (SB07) 06/01- FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->06/2005
FHM1224 20.64 ATE - ESP, ->06/2005
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005

1.9 D (SB0E) 09/98- FHM1131 20.64 BOS

FHM1137 20.64 BOS
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CLIO (II)

1.9 D (SB0E) 09/98- FHM1217 20.64 BOS

FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1321 20.64 ATE + ESP, ->06/2005

1.9 D (SB0J) 02/00-05/01 FHM1218 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1217 20.64 BOS - ABS
FHM1142 20.64 ATE + ABS
FHM1224 20.64 ATE + ABS

1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D);1.9 D (SB0E) 09/98- FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS + ABS, Aluminium

FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron
FHW322 | FHW322 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

1.5 dCi (SB07) 06/01- FHW404 | FHW404 17.50 BOS Aluminium
FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

1.5 dCi 11/03- FHC6190 30.00

KANGOO I
1.0;1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 (FC1A);1.2 16V (FC05);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B,
FC0H, FC0M);1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.5 dCi (FC1E);1.5
dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S);1.9 D
(FC0J);1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V);1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9 (FC0D);D 65 1.9 (FC0E,
FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS

1.0;1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 16V (FC05);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H,
FC0M);1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.5 dCi (FC1E);1.5 dCi
(FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S);1.9 D
(FC0J);1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V);1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9 (FC0D);D 65 1.9 (FC0E,
FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- FHM1215 22.00 BOS + ABS

1.0;1.2 (FC1A);1.2 16V (FC05);1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08,
FC09);1.5 dCi (FC1E);1.5 dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4
(FC0L, FC0P, FC0S);1.9 D (FC0J);1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V)

07/98- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55
1.9 (FC0D);D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- FHM1216 22.00 BOS - ABS

1.2 (FC1A) 07/98-07/01 FHM1215 22.00 BOS

1.9 dCi (FC0V) 07/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS
FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS

1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) 07/03- FHM1216 22.00 BDX - ABS
FHM1215 22.00 BOS + ABS
FHM1139 22.20 BOS + ABS

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 16V (FC05);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.5
dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S);1.9
dCi (FC0V);1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V);1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9 (FC0D);D 65 1.9
(FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- FHR7133

1.5 dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.9 D (FC0J) 09/99- FHR7133 - ABS
FHR7133 - ABS, - heavy duty suspension

1.9 D (FC0J) 09/99-06/03 FHR7133 + ABS
1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 16V (FC05);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.5
dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.5 dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.6
16V;1.9 dTi (FC0U)

08/97- FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 16V (FC05);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.5
dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.5 dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.6
16V;1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9 (FC0D);D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- FHW323 | FHW323 22.22 BDX Aluminium

1.5 dCi (FC1E) 06/05- FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium
1.6 16V bivalent 06/05- FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium, ->12/2007
D 55 1.9 (FC0D) 08/97- FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium, 09/1999->
D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 08/97- FHW403 | FHW403 22.22 BOS Aluminium, 10/1999->
1.5 dCi (FC1E) 06/05- FHC6190 30.00

1.5 dCi (FC1G) 06/05- FHC6187 30.00

FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S);1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) 10/01- FHC6193 30.00 06/2002->02/2003
1.9 dCi (FC0V);1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) 07/03- FHC6193 30.00
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1.2 TCe 115;1.5 dCi (FW0F) 02/08- FHC6186 30.00

1.5 dCi 75 09/10- FHC6187 30.00

1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 85 (FW0A, FW0B);1.5 dCi 90 (FW0G);1.6 16V 02/08- FHC6187 30.00

1.6 02/08- FHC6190 30.00

FHC6193 30.00

MASTER (I)
2.0 06/85-10/89 FHM616 25.40 TRW ->09/1986

FHM616 25.40 TRW 10/1986->
11/89-12/95 FHM1199 25.40 TRW 10/1994->

2.4 D 09/86-12/92 FHM616 25.40 TRW ->11/1990
28-35 2,5 TD 08/89-07/98 FHM1199 25.40 TRW 08/1993->02/1998
2.0 06/85-10/89 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1986

2.4 D 09/86-12/92 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->11/1990
28-35 2,5 D;28-35 2.0;28-35 2.5 D 10/86-07/98 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
28-35 2.0 10/86-07/98 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1989

MASTER (II)
1.9 dCi 80;1.9 dTI;2.2 dCI 90;2.5 D;2.5 dCi 120;2.8 dTI 07/98- FHM1151 25.40

1.9 dCi 80;1.9 dTI;2.2 dCI 90;2.5 dCi 120 09/00- FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->11/2003
2.5 D;2.8 dTI 07/98-10/01 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS
2.5 dCi 08/06- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS
2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi 100
(JDCV);3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S);3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S)

10/03- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->08/2006

2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi 100
(JDCV);3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S);3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S);3.0 dCi
140 (JD0T)

10/03- FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS

3.0 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 160 06/05- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->08/2006
3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T) 10/03- FHM1151 25.40 - ABS
2.5 D;2.8 dTI 07/98-10/01 FHW343 | FHW362 23.81 BOS Cast Iron, ->07/2000

1.9 dCi 80;1.9 dTI;2.2 dCI 90;2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U,
FD0V);2.5 dCi 100 (JDCV);2.5 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S,
UD0S);3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S);3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T);3.0 dCi 160

09/00- FHC5184 15.87 ->08/2006

2.5 D;2.8 dTI 07/98-10/01 FHC5184 15.87 02/1999->
1.9 dCi 80 11/01- FHC6157 27.00 ->05/2005

FHC6191 26.00 05/2005->
1.9 dTI 09/00- FHC6157 27.00

2.2 dCI 90;2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi 100
(JDCV)

09/00- FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->

2.2 dCI 90;2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi 100
(JDCV);2.5 dCi 120

09/00- FHC6157 27.00 ->12/2005

2.5 D 07/98-01/01 FHC6157 27.00 02/1999->
2.5 dCi 120 10/01- FHC6191 26.00 04/2005->

FHC6191 26.00 10/2004->
2.5 dCi;3.0 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S);3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S,
HD1S);3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T);3.0 dCi 160

10/03- FHC6191 26.00

2.8 dTI 07/98-10/01 FHC6191 26.00

FHC6157 27.00 02/1999->
MASTER (III)

2.3 dCi [RWD] (FV0B, FV0C, FV0D);2.3 dCi [RWD] (FV0C, FV0D, FV0H,
FV0J);2.3 dCi [RWD] (FV0E, FV0F, FV0J);2.3 dCi [RWD] (HV0C, HV0D, UV0C,
UV0D, UV0H, UV0J);2.3 dCi [RWD] (UV0F, UV0E);2.3 dCi 100 FWD (JV0A,
JV0B);2.3 dCi 125 FWD (JV0C, JV0D, JV0H);2.3 dCi FWD (EV0A, EV0B, HV0A,
HV0B, HV0G, UV0A, UV0B, UV0G);2.3 dCi FWD (EV0C, EV0D, EV0J, HV0C,
HV0D, HV0H, HV0J...);2.3 dCi FWD (EV0E, EV0F, HV0E, HV0F, UV0E,
UV0F);2.3 dCi FWD (FV0A, FV0B, FV0G, FV0K);2.3 dCi FWD (FV0C, FV0D);2.3
dCi FWD (FV0E, FV0F, FV0H, FV0J);2.3 dCi FWD (JV0F, JV0H)

02/10- FHC6191 26.00

RAPID
1.0 09/85-08/91 FHM636 17.46 BDX
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1.0 09/85-08/91 FHM525 19.05 ATE

02/86-05/92 FHM636 17.46 BDX ->06/1990
FHM525 19.05 BDX ->06/1990

1.1 09/85-08/91 FHM525 19.05 ATE

1.1 (F401) 07/85-04/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1986->05/1992
1.1 (F40H) 06/87-04/95 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.2 (F406, G40A) 09/91-03/98 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 10/1992->
1.2 (F406, G40A);1.4 (F40D);1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.4;1.6 D;1.9 D (F40R) 09/91-03/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.2;1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.6 D;1.9 D (F40R) 09/91-03/98 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.4 (F402) 07/85-08/91 FHM525 19.05 BDX 01/1986->06/1990
1.4 (F407) CAT;1.6 D (F404) 03/86-08/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->05/1992

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1991->
1.4 (F407) CAT;1.6 D (F404);1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E) 03/86-08/98 FHM586 20.64 BDX

1.4 (F40D) 01/94-03/98 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 09/1994->
1.4 (F40M) 03/86-08/91 FHM525 19.05 BDX 06/1987->06/1990
1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E) 09/91-03/98 FHM525 19.05 BDX 09/1992->

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.0;1.4 (F407) CAT;1.6 D (F404) 09/85-08/98 FHR7111 ATE

02/86-08/98 FHR7147 09/1991->
1.1 (F401);1.1 (F40H);1.1;1.4 (F402);1.4 (F40M) 07/85-04/95 FHR7111 ATE

1.2 (F406, G40A) 09/91-03/98 FHR7147

1.4 (F40D) 01/94-03/98 FHR7147 03/1994->10/1997
1.4 (F40U, F40V) 09/91-03/98 FHR7147 ->10/1997
1.9 D (F40R) 09/94-03/98 FHR7147 ->03/1997
1.0 02/86-05/92 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1990

1.0;1.1 09/85-04/95 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.0;1.1 (F40H) 09/85-04/95 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
1.1 (F401) 07/85-04/95 FHW4501 | FHW4502 22.00 BDX Cast Iron

FHW133 | FHW431 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW427 | 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1986->

1.1 (F40H) 06/87-09/91 FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->
1.2 09/91-08/93 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 (F406, G40A) 09/91-03/98 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 10/1992->
1.4 (F402) 07/85-08/91 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1986->06/1990

FHW427 | FHW431 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1986->06/1990
1.4 (F402);1.4 (F40M) 07/85-08/91 FHW4501 | FHW4502 22.00 BDX Cast Iron
1.4 (F407) CAT 08/88-03/98 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW427 | FHW431 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.4 (F40D) 01/94-03/98 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1994->
FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1994->

1.4 (F40M) 03/86-08/91 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1987->06/1990
FHW427 | FHW431 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 06/1987->06/1990

1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.6 D;1.9 D (F40R) 09/91-03/98 FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 D (F404) 03/86-08/98 FHW4501 | FHW4502 22.00 BDX Cast Iron
FHW133 | FHW431 22.22 BDX Cast Iron

FHW427 | 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
FHW116 | FHW117 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1986
FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 07/1986->

1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E) 09/91-03/98 FHW133 | FHW134 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW188 | FHW187 20.64 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1992->

REN
AULT



248

RENAULT
RAPID

1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E) 09/91-03/98 FHW105 | FHW105 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1992->

SUPER 5
1.2 (S40F, S407) 01/87-12/96 FHM525 19.05 BDX ->08/1990

1.4 04/85-10/87 FHM525 19.05 BDX

1.4 04/85-10/87 FHR7117 ATE

1.2 (S40F, S407) 01/87-12/96 FHW088 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW074 | FHW089 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1988->08/1990

1.4 09/85-07/86 FHW088 | FHW347 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW346 | 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

TRAFIC (I)
1.4 05/89-06/91 FHM629 20.64 ATE 01/1990->

FHM630 23.81 ATE 01/1990->
1.7 06/86-04/89 FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0005150, 03/1989->
1.7;2.0;2.1 D;2.1 D [RWD] 05/89-10/97 FHM698 25.40 ATE

1.9 D 06/97-03/01 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1997->
FHM1232 23.81 BOS 11/1997->

2.0 06/86-04/89 FHM630 23.81 ATE for ambulances, 03/1989->
FHM629 20.64 ATE not for ambulances, 03/1989->

2.0 [RWD] 05/89-10/97 FHM630 23.81 ATE ->08/1994
FHM698 25.40 ATE 09/1994->

2.0 4x4 06/86-04/89 FHM630 23.81 ATE 01/1987->
FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0005150, not for

ambulances, 03/1989->
FHM630 23.81 ATE for ambulances, 01/1987->

2.1 D 05/89-10/97 FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0027230
06/94-10/97 FHM630 23.81 ATE - ABS, 09/1994->

2.1 D [RWD] 06/94-10/97 FHM630 23.81 ATE ->08/1994
FHM698 25.40 ATE 09/1994->

2.1 D 4x4 05/85-04/89 FHM629 20.64 ATE

FHM630 23.81 ATE

11/86-04/89 FHM629 20.64 ATE 03/1989->
FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0027230/0046160
FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0038050
FHM630 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:0027231/0038051->,

01/1987->02/1989
FHM630 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:0046161->

2.2 05/89-06/94 FHM698 25.40 ATE

05/89-10/97 FHM630 23.81 ATE

05/89-04/98 FHM698 25.40 ATE - ABS
06/94-10/97 FHM698 25.40 ATE - ABS, 09/1994->

2.2 4x4 05/89-10/97 FHM630 23.81 ATE

FHM698 25.40 ATE not for ESP
06/94-10/97 FHM698 25.40 ATE - ABS, 09/1994->
09/94-04/98 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 11/1997->

FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1997->
FHM698 25.40 ATE ->10/1997

2.5 D 05/98-03/01 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS
FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 D 4x4 05/89-03/01 FHM629 20.64 ATE

FHM698 25.40 ATE - ABS, 09/1994->10/1997
FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 11/1997->
FHM630 23.81 ATE 09/1990->10/1997
FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0027230/0046160
FHM629 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->0038050
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2.5 D 4x4 08/89-03/01 FHM1151 25.40 11/1997->

09/94-01/99 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 11/1997->
2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 03/89-03/01 FHM698 25.40 ATE

05/89-03/01 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1997->
FHM629 20.64 ATE ->10/1997
FHM630 23.81 ATE ->10/1997

09/94-01/99 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 11/1997->
1.4 05/89-06/91 FHW131 | FHW131 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1990->

1.6 4x4 08/85-06/86 FHW131 | FHW131 22.22 BDX Cast Iron
FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1986->

1.7 06/86-04/89 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:->0005150, Cast Iron,
->02/1989

1.9 D 06/97-03/01 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 11/1997->
FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 11/1997->

1.9 D;2.0;2.2 03/89-03/01 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
05/89-03/01 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Cast Iron

2.0 06/86-04/89 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Cast Iron, ->02/1989
FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1987->
FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:->0005150, Cast Iron,

->02/1989
FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:0005151->, Cast Iron,

03/1989->
2.0 [RWD];2.1 D [RWD];2.2 4x4;2.5 D 4x4 03/89-01/99 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron
2.0 4x4 06/86-04/89 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Ch. No.:->0005150, Cast Iron,

01/1987->02/1989
2.1 D 05/89-06/94 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 01/1993->

FHW131 | FHW131 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1993->
FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->

06/94-10/97 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX - ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1994->
FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1994->

2.1 D 4x4 11/86-04/89 FHW145 | FHW145 23.81 BDX Cast Iron, ->02/1989
2.2 05/89-06/94 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->

06/94-10/97 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1994->
2.2 4x4 06/94-10/97 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW + ABS, Cast Iron, 09/1994->
2.5 D 05/89-03/01 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->10/1997

FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1992->
2.5 D 4x4 05/89-03/01 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->10/1997

08/89-03/01 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 08/1999->
TRAFIC (II)

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C);1.9 dCi 80
(EL0B);1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B);1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B)

03/01- FHM1394 20.64 TRW - ESP, 10/2003->

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C);1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B);1.9 dCi 80
(FL0B);1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B);2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0 (JL0A)

03/01- FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ABS; - ESP

FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP
1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B);1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B);1.9 dCI 80
(JL0B);2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0 (JL0A)

03/01- FHM1395 20.64 TRW - ABS; - ESP

1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);2.0 16V 03/01- FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP
1.9 dCi;1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C);2.0 16V 03/01- FHM1395 20.64 TRW - ABS; not for ESP
1.9 dCi;1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);2.0 16V 03/01- FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ABS; not for ESP
1.9 dCi;2.0 16V 04/01- FHM1394 20.64 TRW not for ESP
2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0 (JL0A) 03/01- FHM1394 20.64 TRW - ESP
2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U);2.0 dCi 115 (JL0H);2.0 dCi 90
(EL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (FL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (JL0H);2.5 dCi 145 (EL0J);2.5 dCi 145
(FL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (JL0J)

08/06- FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ESP, 10/2006->

2.5 dCi 08/07- FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ESP
2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D) 03/01- FHM1395 20.64 TRW - ABS; - ESP

FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ABS; - ESP
FHM1397 25.40 TRW + ESP
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2.5 DTi 03/03-07/03 FHM1395 20.64 TRW - ABS; not for ESP

FHM1396 25.40 TRW + ABS; not for ESP
FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C);1.9 dCi 80
(EL0B);1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B);1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B);2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0
(JL0A);2.0 16V;2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U);2.0 dCi 115
(JL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (FL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (JL0H);2.5 dCi
115;2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D);2.5 dCi 145
(EL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (FL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (JL0J)

03/01- FHC5176 15.87

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C) 03/01- FHC6191 26.00 06/2005->

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C);1.9 dCi 80
(EL0B);1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B);1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B);2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0
(JL0A);2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D)

03/01- FHC6157 27.00

1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B);1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B);1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B) 03/01- FHC6191 26.00

2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0 (JL0A) 03/01- FHC6191 26.00 09/2005->
2.0 16V;2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U);2.0 dCi 115
(JL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (FL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (JL0H);2.5 dCi
115;2.5 dCi 145 (EL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (FL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (JL0J)

08/06- FHC6191 26.00

2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D) 03/01- FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->
TWINGO I

1.2 (S063, S064) 03/93-05/96 FHM637 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->04/1996

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->04/1996
1.2 (S066, S068) 05/96- FHM637 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->07/2007

FHM820 20.64 BDX + ABS, ->08/2000
1.2 (S063, S064) 03/93-05/96 FHW084 | FHW085 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
1.2 (S066, S068) 05/96- FHW4018 | FHW4018 17.46 TRW Cast Iron

FHW084 | FHW085 20.64 BDX Cast Iron
FHW221 | FHW221 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

RENAULT TRUCKS
MASCOTT (90)

90;90.35 01/99-06/04 FHM1043 25.40

MASCOTT (110)
110;110.35;110.50;110.55 01/99-06/04 FHM1043 25.40

MASCOTT (120)
120.35 (A00100003, A01100003);120.35 (A02100003);120.55
(A00300005, A01300005);120.55 (A02300005);120.65 (A00500007)

05/04-12/10 FHM1043 25.40

MASCOTT (130)
130.35;130.55 01/99-06/04 FHM1043 25.40

MASCOTT (140)
140.35;140.55 01/01-06/04 FHM1043 25.40

MASCOTT (150)
150.35 (A00300161);150.35 (A00300164);150.35 (A02300161);150.55
(A02300164);150.65 (A00300166)

10/01-06/04 FHM1043 25.40

MASCOTT (160)
160.35 (A00100013, A01100013);160.35 (A02100013);160.55
(A00300015, A01300015);160.55 (A02300015);160.65 (A00500017,
A01500017, B03200017)

05/04-12/10 FHM1043 25.40

ROVER
25

1.1;1.1 16V;1.8 16V 09/99-05/05 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 iDT 10/99-05/05 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 12/1999->
45

1.4;1.6 02/00-05/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW

RE
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ROVER
45

1.4;1.8 02/00-05/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:AD074465->

2.0 iDT 02/00-05/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW + ABS
FHM1297 23.80 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:AD074465->

01/04-05/05 FHM1297 23.80 TRW Ch. No.:074465->
1.4;1.6;1.8;2.0 iDT;2.0 V6 02/00-05/05 FHW328 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

2.0 iDT 02/00-05/05 FHW4045 | 19.05 TRW Aluminium
200

211;220 D/SD;220 SDi 11/95-03/00 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS, ->06/1999

213 S 09/85-09/89 FHM1167 20.64 NIS

214 GSi/Si 01/90-10/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->09/1992
214 i;214 Si 11/95-03/00 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS

FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->03/1996
214 Si/Gsi 10/89-10/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW 09/1990->09/1992
214;214 GSi/Si;218 D 09/91-10/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW

216 03/85-09/89 FHM1174 20.64 AP
LOCKHEED

10/92-06/99 FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->03/1996
216 GSi 10/89-10/95 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS, 02/1995->

FHM1245 22.22 TRW 04/1991->
FHM1245 22.22 TRW 04/1991->11/1993

216 GTi 09/90-10/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->05/1992
FHM1245 22.22 TRW 04/1991->11/1993

216 Si;218 Si 11/95-03/00 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS
216 Vitesse 03/85-09/89 FHM1174 20.64 AP

LOCKHEED

218 K Vi 11/95-03/00 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS, 03/1996->06/1999
218 TD;220 GTi;220 Turbo 09/91-10/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW - ABS
220 GSi 05/94-06/99 FHM1245 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->12/1995
220 Turbo 10/92-06/99 FHM1245 22.22 TRW - ABS, ->10/1994
211;216 Si;218 K Vi;220 D/SD;220 SDi 11/95-03/00 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

214 GSi/Si 01/90-10/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 04/1990->
214 GSi/Si;216 GSi;218 D;218 TD;220 GTi;220 Turbo 10/89-06/99 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium
214 i;214 Si 11/95-03/00 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->03/1996
214 Si/Gsi 10/89-10/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/1992
216 10/92-06/99 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->03/1996
216 GSi;216 GTi 10/89-10/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 04/1991->
216 GTi 09/90-10/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->11/1993

400
1.6 i 05/94-11/98 FHM1245 22.22 TRW 07/1994->

1.8 i 06/96-11/98 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS
414 GSI/SI 04/90-04/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->09/1992
414 GSI/SI CAT;416 GSI/GSE 04/90-04/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW

414 Si;416 Si 01/93-03/00 FHM1245 22.22 TRW

05/95-03/00 FHM1297 23.80 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:074465->,
03/1996->06/1999

414;416 Si 05/95-03/00 FHM1297 23.80 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:074465->
416 GSI 04/90-04/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW 04/1991->
416 GTI 04/90-04/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW 04/1991->09/1992
416 GTI/GTE 04/90-04/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->05/1992
418 D;420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite;420 Turbo 09/91-04/95 FHM1245 22.22 TRW - ABS
420 Di 05/95-03/00 FHM1297 23.80 TRW + ABS, ->06/1999
420 Si Lux 12/95-03/00 FHM1297 23.80 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:074465->,

->06/1999
1.6 i;1.8 TD;2.0 i 09/93-11/98 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 07/1994->

414 GSI/SI;420 GTI/GSI/Vitesse 04/90-04/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/1992

RO
VER
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ROVER
400

414 Si 05/95-03/00 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->10/1995

414 Si;416 Si;420 Di;420 Si Lux 05/95-03/00 FHW328 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium
414 Si;420 Di 05/95-03/00 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 11/1995->
414;414 GSI/SI CAT;418 D;418 TD;420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite;420 Turbo 09/91-04/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium
416 GSI/GSE 04/90-04/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:263666->, Aluminium
416 GTI 04/90-04/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:263666->, Aluminium,

->09/1992
416 GTI/GTE 04/90-04/95 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:263666->, Aluminium,

->11/1991
416 Si 05/95-03/00 FHW4045 | 19.05 TRW Aluminium

FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:263666->, Aluminium
600

618 i/Si;620 i;620 Si 08/93-02/99 FHM1297 23.80 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:BM246797->

FHM1299 25.40 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:BM246797->
620 Sdi;623 Si 08/93-02/99 FHM1297 23.80 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:246797->

FHM1299 25.40 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:246797->
620 Si 08/93-02/99 FHM1337 23.80 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:BM246797->
620 Ti Vitesse 07/94-02/99 FHM1299 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:BM246797->
623 Si 08/93-02/99 FHM1337 23.80 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:246797->

800
2.0 08/87-10/91 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->,

10/1988->
2.0 E;2.0 Turbo;2.5 Sterling;820 16 V I/SI (XS);820 i/Si (XS);820 SE/SI;820
SI (XS);820e;825 SI/Sterling (XS);825 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT

10/86-12/91 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS

2.0;2.0 E;2.0 Turbo;2.5 Sterling;820 16V Turbo (RS);820 I/SI (RS);825
D/SD (XS);825 SD;825 SI/Sterling (XS)

10/86-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS

2.5 Si 02/96-10/98 FHM1297 23.80 TRW

2.7 10/87-09/88 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS
820 16 V I/SI (XS);825 D/SD (XS) 10/86-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:266629->
820 16V Turbo (RS) 01/92-02/99 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->,

->01/1999
820 16V Turbo (RS);820 I/SI (RS);825 D/SD (XS);825 SD 01/92-02/99 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->,

->12/1995
820 16V Turbo (RS);827 24V (RS);827 24V I/SI (RS) CAT 01/92-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->12/1995
820 I/SI (XS) 01/93-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->01/1996
820 i/Si (XS);820 SE/SI;820 SI (XS);820e;827 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT;827
Vitesse (XS) CAT;827 Vitesse/SLI

10/86-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:266629->,
->09/1991

820 I/SI (XS);820 Sport 01/93-02/99 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->
820 Sport 04/94-03/96 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, 07/1995->
825 D/SD (XS) 01/90-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->01/1992

FHM1445 23.81 TRW + ABS, ->01/1992
FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1445 23.81 TRW Ch. No.:222776->, ->12/1995

825 Si (RS) 04/96-02/99 FHM1297 23.80 TRW ->12/1998
825 Si Lux (RS) 04/96-02/99 FHM1446 23.81 TRW

825 SI/Sterling (XS) 10/86-10/88 FHM1445 23.81 TRW Ch. No.:222776->, ->02/1988
825 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT 10/86-12/91 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:266901->,

->02/1988
825 SI/Sterling (XS);825 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT 10/86-12/91 FHM1446 23.81 TRW + ABS, Ch. No.:266629->,

->02/1988
827 24V (RS);827 24V I/SI (RS) CAT 01/92-02/99 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->,

->01/1996
827 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT 02/88-02/99 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, ->09/1988
827 Vitesse (XS) CAT 10/88-12/91 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->,

->11/1991
827 Vitesse/SLI 10/88-12/91 FHM1445 23.81 TRW - ABS, Ch. No.:266628->,

->10/1991
820 16 V I/SI (XS);820 SE/SI;820 Sport;820e;825 SI/Sterling (XS);825
SI/Sterling (XS) CAT;827 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT

10/86-02/99 FHC5079 15.87
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ROVER
800

820 16 V I/SI (XS);820 SE/SI;820e 10/86-12/91 FHC6074 17.46

CABRIOLET
214 1.4 04/90-09/92 FHM1245 22.22 TRW

01/92-11/99 FHM1245 22.22 TRW 10/1992->03/1996
214 1.4i 16V 01/93-11/99 FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->03/1996
216 1.6i 01/92-11/99 FHM1245 22.22 TRW 04/1992->03/1996
216 1.6i 16V 01/96-11/99 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS

FHM1245 22.22 TRW ->03/1996
214 1.4 04/90-09/92 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium

214 1.4;216 1.6i 01/92-11/99 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 03/1992->03/1996
214 1.4i 16V;216 1.6i 16V 01/93-11/99 FHW328 | FHW327 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->03/1996

COUPE
1.6 16 V;1.8 16 V 03/96-11/99 FHM1443 22.20 - ABS, ->06/1999

1.6 16 V 03/96-11/99 FHW4045 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.8 16 V 03/96-11/99 | FHW4052 19.05 TRW Aluminium
MAESTRO

1.3;1.6;2.0 D;2.0 TD 09/90-01/95 FHW093 | FHW093 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

MINI (MK I)
1.3 Cooper S;1.3 S;1000;1300 01/91-05/01 FHM1353 20.6 APL

1.3 S;1000;1300 01/91-05/01 FHW161 | FHW161 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron

1300 10/92-11/00 FHW161 | FHW161 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Cast Iron, ->04/1995

1000;1300 01/92-04/95 FHC5030 19.05

1300 01/91-11/00 FHC6015 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

10/92-11/00 FHC6015 22.22 AP
LOCKHEED

->02/1994

MINI-MOKE
1.0 09/86- FHW161 | FHW161 19.05 AP

LOCKHEED
Cast Iron, 09/1988->12/1992

1.0 09/86- FHC5030 19.05

SAAB
9-3

1,8t BioPower;1.8 i;1.8 t BioPower;1.9 TiD;1.9 TTiD;2.0 T;2.0 t BioPower;2.0
T BioPower;2.0 T XWD;2.2 TiD;2.8 Turbo V6 XWD

09/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW

1,8t;1.9 TiD;2.0 t 09/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP
2.0 T 09/02- FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP, 02/2003->
2.0 t BioPower;2.0 t BioPower XWD;2.0 T BioPower XWD 01/08- FHM1329 25.40 TRW ->06/2012
2.3 Turbo 10/99-08/03 FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->09/2001
2.8 Turbo V6 03/05- FHM1329 25.40 TRW

02/06- FHM1347 23.81 ATE

1,8t BioPower;1.8 i;1.8 t BioPower;1.9 TiD;1.9 TTiD;2.0 t Bio Power;2.0 T Bio
Power;2.0 T Bio Power XWD;2.0 t BioPower;2.0 T BioPower;2.0 t BioPower
XWD;2.0 t XWD;2.0 T XWD;2.0 Turbo XWD;2.8 Turbo V6;2.8 Turbo V6 XWD

09/02- FHC5175 15.87

1.9 TTiD 12/07- FHC5175 15.87 09/2010->06/2012
2.0 i;2.0 SE Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.3 i;2.3 Turbo 02/98-08/03 FHC5178 19.05

2.0 T 09/02- FHC5175 15.87 02/2003->
02/09- FHC5175 15.87 03/2009->

2.0 t BioPower 06/07- FHC5175 15.87 07/2007->
2.0 T BioPower XWD 01/08- FHC5175 15.87 07/2009->
2.0 t BioPower XWD;2.0 t XWD 01/08- FHC5175 15.87 01/2011->
2.0 t XWD 05/09- FHC5175 15.87 ->06/2012
2.2 TiD 02/98-09/02 FHC5178 19.05

09/02- FHC5175 15.87
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SAAB
9-3

1,8t;2.0 t 09/02- FHC6129 34.00

1.8 i 01/04- FHC6179 31.00

2.0 i;2.0 SE Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.3 i;2.3 Turbo 02/98-08/03 FHC6133 34.00

2.2 TiD 02/98- FHC6129 34.00

FHC6133 34.00

9-3X
1.9 TTiD 02/09- FHM1329 25.40 TRW 03/2009->

01/10- FHM1329 25.40 TRW ->06/2012
1.9 TTiD;2.0 T BioPower XWD;2.0 T XWD 02/09- FHC5175 15.87 03/2010->

2.0 T BioPower XWD 01/11- FHC5175 15.87

9-5
1.9 TiD 01/06- FHM1329 25.40 TRW ->02/2010

2.0 t BioPower 01/05- FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->08/2009
01/06- FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->07/2009

2.0 t;2.0 T;2.3 t;3.0 TiD;3.0 V6t 09/97- FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->12/2001
2.0 t;2.0 Turbo SE;2.3 t BioPower 10/98- FHM1331 25.40 ATE

2.3 t BioPower 01/07- FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->02/2010
2.3 Turbo 10/99-09/01 FHM1331 25.40 ATE

09/01- FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->12/2001
11/05- FHM1329 25.40 TRW ->02/2010

2.0 t;3.0 V6t 09/97- FHC5114 15.87 Ch. No.:->X3039386

2.3 t 09/97- FHC5114 15.87 Ch. No.:->X3039386
10/98- FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->

2.3 Turbo 10/99-09/01 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->
2.0 t;2.2 TiD;2.3 t;2.3 Turbo;3.0 TiD;3.0 V6t 09/97- FHC6133 34.00

900 I
2.0 -16 01/86-12/88 FHM1473 22.20

01/89-08/92 FHM1220 22.22 TRW 10/1989->
01/89-06/94 FHM818 22.22 TRW ->06/1993
01/90-06/94 FHM1220 22.22 TRW ->10/1993

2.0 16v;2.1 16 S 10/89-07/92 FHM1220 22.22 TRW

2.0 i 09/85-08/90 FHM1220 22.22 TRW - ABS, 09/1989->
FHM818 22.22 TRW ->12/1989

2.1 -16 08/90-06/94 FHM1220 22.22 TRW ->07/1992
2.0 -16 01/89-08/92 FHC5061 15.87

01/89-06/94 FHC5061 15.87 ->08/1993
2.0 i 09/85-08/90 FHC5061 15.87

2.1 -16 08/90-06/94 FHC5061 15.87 09/1990->05/1992
09/90-07/93 FHC5061 15.87 ->05/1992

900 II
2.0 i;2.3 -16;2.5 -24 V6 07/93-02/98 FHC5178 19.05 08/1997->

12/93-02/98 FHC5178 19.05

2.0 i;2.3 -16;2.5 -24 V6 07/93-02/98 FHC6133 34.00

900 Turbo I
2.0 S Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo-16 S CAT 01/89-06/94 FHM1220 22.22 TRW ->06/1993

2.0 T8 10/86-09/89 FHM818 22.22 TRW

2.0 Turbo 01/86-12/91 FHM818 22.22 TRW

10/86-12/91 FHM1473 22.20 ->09/1989
FHM1220 22.22 TRW ->12/1989

2.0 Turbo-16 11/85-06/94 FHM818 22.22 TRW ->06/1986
FHM1220 22.22 TRW 07/1986->06/1993

11/86-06/94 FHM1220 22.22 TRW ->06/1993

SA
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SAAB
900 Turbo I

2.0 Turbo-16 01/93-06/94 FHM1220 22.22 TRW ->10/1993

2.0 Turbo-16 S 11/86-06/94 FHM1220 22.22 TRW 01/1989->06/1993
2.0 S Turbo-16 09/91-07/93 FHC5061 15.87

2.0 S Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo-16 S CAT 11/85-06/94 FHC5061 15.87 ->08/1993
2.0 Turbo 01/86-12/91 FHC5061 15.87

2.0 Turbo-16 S 11/86-06/94 FHC5061 15.87 ->08/1993
900 Turbo II

2.0 -16 Turbo 07/93-02/98 FHC5178 19.05 08/1997->

12/93-02/98 FHC5178 19.05

2.0 -16 Turbo 07/93-02/98 FHC6133 34.00

9000
2.0 -16 12/85-08/88 FHC5057 17.80

05/88-08/93 FHC5109 15.87

2.0 -16 CD;2.3 -16 CDE Eco-Power 09/93-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 07/1994->
2.0 -16 CS;2.0 T16;2.3 -16 Turbo CSE;3.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE;3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE 06/89-12/98 FHC5057 17.80

2.0 -16 CS;2.3 -16 Aero CS 01/89-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 07/1993->
2.0 -16 ND Turbo;2.3 -16 CDE;2.3 -16 CSE Eco Power 09/93-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 ->05/1998
2.0 -16 Turbo 05/88-08/93 FHC5057 17.80 08/1989->07/1993
2.0 -16 Turbo CD 09/88-08/93 FHC5057 17.80 08/1989->07/1993

09/89-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 ->08/1993
2.0 -16 Turbo CD;2.0 -16 Turbo CS;2.3 -16 Aero CS 09/88-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 09/1993->05/1998
2.0 -16 Turbo CS 09/88-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 09/1989->08/1993
2.0 -16;2.0 -16 Turbo 04/85-01/93 FHC5057 17.80 08/1990->

05/88-08/93 FHC5081 15.87

2.3 09/90-10/98 FHC5057 17.80 09/1992->
2.3 -16 CD 08/89-12/98 FHC5081 15.87

FHC5057 17.80 01/1990->
2.3 -16 CD Turbo 07/90-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 09/1993->
2.3 -16 CS 09/89-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 08/1990->07/1993
2.3 -16 Turbo 09/90-08/93 FHC5109 15.87

FHC5057 17.80 ->07/1993
09/90-12/98 FHC5057 17.80 07/1991->

2.0 -16 CD;2.0 -16 CS;2.0 -16 ND Turbo;2.0 -16 Turbo;2.0 -16 Turbo CD;2.0
-16 Turbo CS;2.3 -16 Aero CS;2.3 -16 CD;2.3 -16 CDE;2.3 -16 CDE
Eco-Power;2.3 -16 CS;2.3 -16 CSE;2.3 -16 CSE Eco Power;2.3 -16 Turbo;2.3
-16 Turbo CSE

05/88-12/98 FHC6039 19.05

2.3 -16 CD Turbo 07/90-12/98 FHC6039 19.05 09/1993->

SEAT
ALHAMBRA

1.8 T 20V 10/97-03/10 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->7MW507041,
05/1998->

FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->7MW507041,
05/1998->

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/00 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->7MW507041,
10/1997->

FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->7MW507041,
10/1997->

06/00-03/10 FHM1214 23.81 ATE not for ESP, 1AC
1.9 TDI;2.0 i 04/96-03/10 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->7MW507041

FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->7MW507041
1.8 T 20V 10/97-03/10 FHC5128 19.05 ATE 05/1998->

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/00 FHC5128 19.05 ATE 10/1997->05/2000
1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4motion;1.9 Tdi 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 TDI;2.8 V6 4motion 04/96-03/10 FHC5128 19.05 ATE

1.4 TSI;1.9 TDI;1.9 Tdi 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 TDI;2.8 V6 04/96- FHC6178 29.00

SAAB
SEAT
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SEAT
ALHAMBRA

1.8 T 20V 10/97-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 05/1998->

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/00 FHC6178 29.00 09/1997->02/2000
1.9 TDI 4motion 06/00-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 02/2001->05/2008
2.8 V6 4motion 06/00-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 02/2001->

ALTEA
1.2 TSI 04/10- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 05/2010->

1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI 05/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI 05/06- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.6 LPG 09/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 03/04- FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/04- FHM1491 22.20 BOS + ABS; + ESP, 1AC/1AT
1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 03/04- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.8 TFSI 01/07- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 06/2007->
1.9 TDI 08/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->12/2010
2.0 TDI 11/05- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->11/2010
2.0 TFSI 04/06-05/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 05/2006->03/2009
1.2 TSI;1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI
16V;2.0 TFSI

03/04- FHC5182 15.87

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/04- FHC6178 29.00

1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI 04/04- FHC6078 19.05

FHC6178 29.00 ->12/2006
2.0 TFSI 04/06-05/09 FHC6178 29.00 ->12/2006

ALTEA XL
1.2 TSI;1.6 LPG 09/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 16V 10/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->05/2010
FHM1366 22.20 ATE 05/2008->

1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TFSI
4x4

10/06- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 4x4 10/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.6 Multifuel 10/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS + ABS; + ESP, 1AC/1AT
1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 10/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS + ABS; + ESP, 1AC/1AT
1.8 TFSI 01/07- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->06/2007
1.9 TDI 08/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->12/2010
2.0 TDI 10/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->11/2010
2.0 TDI 4x4 06/07- FHM1491 22.20 BOS + ABS; + ESP, 1AC/1AT, 05/2008->
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TFSI 4x4

10/06- FHC5182 15.87

1.4 16V 10/06- FHC5182 15.87 05/2008->
1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TFSI 4x4 10/06- FHC6178 29.00

1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI 10/06- FHC6178 29.00 ->12/2006
2.0 TDI 4x4 06/07- FHC6178 29.00 02/2008->

FHC6178 29.00 05/2008->
AROSA

1.0 10/98-01/01 FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS, 1AC; 1ZE

FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS, 1ZK
1.0;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 05/97-06/04 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.0;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI 05/97-06/04 FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS, 1AC/1ZE/1ZK
1.7 SDI 08/97-06/04 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 11/1997->

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 11/1997->
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 11/1997->

1.0;1.4 05/97-06/04 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron

SE
AT
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SEAT
AROSA

1.4 16V 01/00-06/04 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron

1.4 TDI 01/00-06/04 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE + ABS, Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron

1.7 SDI 08/97-06/04 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium, 11/1997->
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:->X090000, Cast Iron

1.4 TDI 01/00-06/04 FHC6033 19.05

CORDOBA (02-09)
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
1.4 16V 05/06-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, ->07/2009

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, ->07/2006
1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHM1115 20.64

1.4 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64

1.6 16V 11/06-11/09 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
2.0 09/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V 05/06-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->07/2009

1.2;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 09/02-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.2;1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 SDI 09/02-11/09 FHC6146 19.05 0EJ

FHC6150 19.05 0EM
1.4 TDI;2.0 09/02-11/09 FHC6146 19.05

1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHC6146 19.05

10/02-11/09 FHC6178 29.00

CORDOBA (93-02)
1.0 06/99-10/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.0 i 09/96-06/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:290000->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->289999
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:290000->

1.3 02/93-08/94 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.4 12/97-04/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

06/99-12/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2002

1.4 16V 06/99-12/02 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->06/2000
02/00-10/02 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.4 16V;1.6 06/99-12/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2002

1.4 i 05/94-10/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
06/94-06/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 01/1996->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,
10/1995->12/1995

SEAT
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SEAT
CORDOBA (93-02)

1.4 i 09/96-06/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 05/1997->

1.4 i 16V 09/96-06/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->05/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.4 i 16V;1.9 TD 02/93-06/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.4 i;1.6 i 09/96-06/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX - ABS
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.9 SDI 05/94-10/99 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

06/94-10/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->05/1999
09/96-12/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
1.6 06/99-10/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

06/99-12/02 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->08/2002
1.6 i 02/93-06/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX - ABS, 05/1997->

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 11/1993->05/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, 10/1993->
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 09/1997->

05/94-06/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1997->12/1998
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->
05/94-10/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

09/96-06/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 04/1997->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 05/1997->12/1998
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 05/1997->

1.6 i;1.9 SDI 05/94-10/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

07/96-10/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
09/96-06/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX 05/1997->

1.7 SDI 07/97-06/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->05/1999
1.8 i 02/93-06/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 11/1993->05/1999
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->
1.8 i 16V 10/93-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 02/1994->

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/1994->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->06/1996
1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-10/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/2002
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2002
FHM1162 23.81 ->10/2000

1.9 D 02/93-08/96 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 11/1993->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->
01/96-08/96 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->
1.9 SDI 09/96-06/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1997->

06/99-12/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->08/2002
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2002

1.9 TD 02/93-08/96 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 11/1993->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->
1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->05/1999

SE
AT
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SEAT
CORDOBA (93-02)

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 05/1999->
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, 05/1999->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1997->

08/96-12/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

03/97-06/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, 05/1999->
07/97-06/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 02/1998->
06/99-10/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS

FHM1162 23.81 + ABS, Ch. No.:6K..1..111 610->,
08/2000->

06/99-12/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/2002
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/2002
FHM1162 23.81 + ABS, Ch. No.:6K..1..111 610->,

08/2000->08/2002
2.0 i 02/93-06/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 11/1993->05/1999

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 04/1996->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, 11/1993->05/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->04/1996
FHM1313 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:X008001->, 05/1998->

2.0 i 16V 08/96-06/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM1313 22.20 BOS 06/1998->
1.0 i 09/96-06/99 FHR7119 ATE Ch. No.:290000->, 07/1997->

1.0;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 i;1.6;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra;1.9 D;1.9
SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 i

02/93-12/02 FHR7119 ATE

1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 05/94-10/99 FHR7119 ATE ->05/1999
1.6;2.0 i 16V 08/96-10/02 FHR7119 ATE Ch. No.:290000->
1.9 TDI 06/99-10/02 FHR7119 ATE Ch. No.:290000->, ->05/2001
1.4 16V;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 06/99-12/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->09/2002

1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 06/94-10/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->05/1999
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 06/94-10/99 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->05/1999
1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 01/96-12/02 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 06/99-12/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->09/2002

FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, ->09/2002
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/2002

1.6 i;1.8 i 02/93-06/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 11/1993->05/1999
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 11/1993->05/1999

1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/93-08/96 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 11/1993->
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 11/1993->

1.9 D;1.9 TDI 01/96-10/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.6 i 09/96-06/99 FHC5028 19.05 ATE 09/1997->

1.6 i;1.9 SDI 02/93-10/02 FHC5028 19.05 ATE

1.6 i;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 07/96-12/02 FHC5122 15.87

1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-10/02 FHC5122 15.87

1.9 D 01/96-08/96 FHC5028 19.05 ATE

1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 FHC5028 19.05

1.9 TDI 03/97-06/99 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->05/1999
06/99-10/02 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->05/2001

1.4 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra 06/99-12/02 FHC6033 19.05 ->09/2002

SEAT
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SEAT
CORDOBA (93-02)

1.4;1.4 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra 06/99-10/02 FHC6117 23.81 ->09/2002

1.6 i;1.9 D 02/93-06/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

1.6;1.9 SDI 08/96-10/02 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

06/99-12/02 FHC6117 23.81

1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 06/99-10/02 FHC6117 23.81 ->09/2002
06/99-12/02 FHC6033 19.05 ->09/2002

1.9 SDI 09/96-06/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE 05/1997->
1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->05/1999

06/99-10/02 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->05/2001
EXEO

1.6;1.8 T;1.8 TSI;2.0 TFSI 03/09- FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.6;1.8 T;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 12/08- FHM1488 25.40 ATE 04/2009->
1.6;1.8 TSI;2.0 TFSI 06/09- FHM1488 25.40 ATE

1.8 T;2.0 TDI 12/08- FHM1477 25.40 TRW 03/2009->
2.0 TDI 12/08- FHM1488 25.40 ATE 08/2009->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW 08/2009->
05/09- FHM1488 25.40 ATE 06/2009->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW 06/2009->
2.0 TFSI 03/09- FHM1477 25.40 TRW 04/2009->

IBIZA (I)
0.9 08/86-05/93 FHM1258 20.64 BDX 11/1986->01/1993

FHM586 20.64 BDX 11/1986->01/1993
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,

11/1986->01/1993
0.9;1.2 i;1.7 D 01/89-05/93 FHM1258 20.64 BDX ->01/1993

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, ->01/1993
1.5 i 10/86-05/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX 04/1988->01/1993

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.5 i CAT 10/86-05/93 FHM1258 20.64 BDX 04/1988->01/1993
1.5 i;1.5 i CAT 10/86-05/93 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,

04/1988->01/1993
1.7 01/91-05/93 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.7 D 01/89-05/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX ->01/1993
0.9;1.2 i;1.5 i;1.5 i CAT;1.7;1.7 D 10/86-05/93 FHR7122 02/1991->02/1993

0.9;1.5 i 08/86-05/93 FHR7122 ->01/1991
0.9 08/86-05/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 11/1986->01/1993

0.9;1.2 i;1.7 D 01/89-05/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->01/1993
1.5 i 10/86-05/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 04/1988->01/1993
1.5 i CAT 10/86-05/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 04/1988->01/1993
1.7 01/91-05/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron

FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 01/1992->
IBIZA (II)

1.0 03/93-09/96 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS
1.0 i;1.4 i 09/93-08/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->04/1999

FHM1313 22.20 BOS 05/1999->
1.0 i;1.4 i;1.6 i;1.9 SDI 03/93-08/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->07/1999

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->07/1999
1.0 i;1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 03/93-08/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

1.0 i;1.6 i;1.9 SDI 04/96-08/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
1.0;1.3 i 03/93-08/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.3 i 03/93-08/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->07/1999

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->07/1999
1.4 12/97-04/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

SE
AT



261

SEAT
IBIZA (II)

1.4 i 09/93-08/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 12/1995->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,
10/1995->12/1995

FHM1002 22.22 BDX 05/1999->
1.4 i 16V 06/97-08/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->07/1999
FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->07/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.6 i 03/93-08/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1997->
09/94-06/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

1.6 i;1.9 D 04/93-06/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,
10/1995->

1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 03/93-08/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.8 i 03/93-08/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->07/1999

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->07/1999
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->07/1994
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, 08/1994->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->
FHM1002 22.22 BDX 08/1994->04/1999

1.8 i 16V 11/93-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 02/1994->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, 02/1994->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->06/1996
1.9 D 04/93-08/96 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS
1.9 TD 03/93-08/96 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->
1.9 TDI 08/96-08/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->07/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->06/1999

02/97-08/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 03/1997->07/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1997->06/1999

1.9 TDI;2.0 i 16V 08/96-08/99 FHM1313 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:X008001->,
05/1998->04/1999

2.0 i 03/93-08/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->07/1999
FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, Ch. No.:6KZX008001->,

06/1998->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->07/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 04/1996->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6KTR069487->,

10/1995->04/1996
2.0 i 16V 08/96-08/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 BDX ->04/1999
1.0 i;1.3 i;1.4 i;1.6 i;1.9 TDI 03/93-08/99 FHR7119 ATE ->07/1999

1.0;1.4;1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD;2.0 i 03/93-08/99 FHR7119 ATE

1.4 i 16V 06/97-08/99 FHR7119 ATE ->04/1999
1.9 TDI 02/97-08/99 FHR7119 ATE 03/1997->07/1999
2.0 i 16V 08/96-08/99 FHR7119 ATE Ch. No.:290000->, ->04/1999
1.0 i;1.3 i;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 03/93-08/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->07/1999

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->07/1999
1.0;1.9 D;1.9 TD 03/93-09/96 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
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IBIZA (II)

1.6 i 03/93-08/99 FHC5028 19.05 ATE 07/1997->

04/96-08/99 FHC5122 15.87

1.9 D;1.9 SDI 04/93-08/99 FHC5028 19.05 ATE

1.9 TDI 08/96-08/99 FHC5028 19.05

1.6 i 03/93-08/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE 07/1997->

1.9 D;1.9 SDI 04/93-08/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

1.9 TDI 08/96-08/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->07/1999
02/97-08/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE 03/1997->07/1999

IBIZA (III)
1.0 08/99-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS ->06/2000

1.0 16V 10/99-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->01/2002
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/2002

1.0;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 08/99-02/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1103 23.81 ATE

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
1.4 08/99-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1103 23.81 ATE

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.4 16V 08/99-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS 06/2000->
05/00-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, ->07/2000

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/2000->
1.6 08/99-02/02 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1103 23.81 ATE

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-02/02 FHM1162 23.81

1.8 T 20V Cupra;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1103 23.81 ATE

1.9 SDI 08/99-02/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->01/2002
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->01/2002
FHM1162 23.81 + ABS, Ch. No.:6K..1..111 610->,

08/2000->
1.0 16V;1.4 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHR7119 ATE

1.0;1.6;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHR7119 ATE Ch. No.:290000->
1.6 08/99-02/02 FHR7119 ATE Ch. No.:6K-X-290 000->
1.0 16V;1.4;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->01/2002

1.4 16V;1.6 08/99-02/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->01/2002
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, ->01/2002
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, ->01/2002

1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-02/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.6 08/99-02/02 FHC5122 15.87

FHC5028 19.05 ATE

1.8 T 20V Cupra;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHC5122 15.87

1.0;1.4 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHC6033 19.05 ->01/2002

1.0;1.4;1.4 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHC6117 23.81 ->01/2002
1.6 08/99-02/02 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

FHC6033 19.05 ->01/2002
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IBIZA (III)

1.6 08/99-02/02 FHC6117 23.81 ->01/2002

IBIZA (IV)
1.2 06/07-05/08 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 1AL/1LN/1LQ/1ZF

1.2 12V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Cupra R 02/02-11/09 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 TDI;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 TDI Cupra R 02/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
1.4 16V 02/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64

FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
FHM1115 20.64 + ABS

05/06-11/09 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AC/1AR/1LM/1ZN
1.6 02/03-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, ->10/2008

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, ->10/2008
1.6 16V 11/06-11/09 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 1AC/1AR/1AT/1LM,

12/2006->
1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 02/02-11/09 FHM1115 20.64

1.8 T FR 12/03-05/08 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, ->04/2005
FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 1AC/1AR/1AT/1LM,

05/2005->
1.8 T FR;2.0 04/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, ->04/2005
1.9 SDI 02/02-11/09 FHM1223 20.64

2.0 04/02-11/09 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, ->03/2008
1.2 02/02-06/06 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
06/07-05/08 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 02/02-11/09 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.8 T FR;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Cupra R 02/02-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.2;2.0 04/02-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->03/2008
1.8 T Cupra R 01/04-02/08 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 05/2004->
1.2;1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 SDI 02/02-11/09 FHC6146 19.05 0EJ

FHC6150 19.05 0EM
1.4 TDI 05/02-12/05 FHC6146 19.05

1.9 TDI 02/02-11/09 FHC6146 19.05

FHC6178 29.00

1.9 TDI Cupra R 03/04-02/08 FHC6178 29.00

IBIZA (V)
1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI 01/10- FHC6178 29.00

LEON (05-12)
1.4 16V;1.4 TSI 06/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.8 TSI 06/06- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.6 07/05- FHM687 23.81 BOS

FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
1.6 LPG 12/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
1.6 TDI 02/10- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->12/2012
1.6;1.9 TDI 07/05- FHM1349 22.20 BOS

FHM1366 22.20 ATE 08/2005->
FHM1349 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT

1.6;1.9 TDi 07/05- FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060
1.8 TSI 06/07- FHM1491 22.20 BOS - ESP
1.9 TDI 07/05- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->02/2006
1.9 TDi 10/05- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.9 TDI 06/07- FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1AC/1AT/1AS
2.0 Cupra R 09/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 07/05- FHM1366 22.20 ATE 08/2005->
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LEON (05-12)

2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 07/05- FHM1349 22.20 BOS

2.0 TDI 07/05-05/10 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 09/05- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

2.0 TFSI 05/05-03/09 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 09/2005->
FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2005->

07/05- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.2 TSI;1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 TDI;1.8 TSI;2.0 Cupra R;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 09/05- FHC5182 15.87

1.6;1.9 TDi 07/05- FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.6;1.9 TDI 07/05- FHC5182 15.87 08/2005->
1.9 TDi 10/05- FHC5182 15.87 ->10/2012
1.9 TDI 06/07- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 07/05- FHC5182 15.87 08/2005->
2.0 TFSI 05/05-03/09 FHC5182 15.87 09/2005->
1.8 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 Cupra R;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 05/05- FHC6178 29.00

2.0 FSI 07/05-05/10 FHC6078 19.05

LEON (98-06)
1.4 16V;1.6;1.8 20V T 4;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->07/2005

1.4 16V;1.6;1.8 20V T;1.8 20V T 4;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000

1.6 16 V 09/00-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.6 16 V;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 TDI Syncro 09/00-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->07/2005
1.6;1.9 TDI 10/05-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP

FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060
1.8 T Cupra R 02/02-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2002->07/2005

07/03-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060,
->07/2005

1.8 T Cupra R;2.8 Cupra 4 02/01-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060,
->06/2004

1.9 TDI 09/00-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->07/2005
FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060,

->07/2005
1.9 TDI Syncro;2.8 05/02-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060
2.8 05/02-06/04 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
2.8 Cupra 4 02/01-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->06/2004
1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V T;1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 FHC5058 15.87

1.8 20V T 4;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Syncro 11/99-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->07/2005
1.8 T Cupra R 02/02-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->06/2004
1.9 TDI 10/05-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

2.8 Cupra 4 02/01-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->05/2002
1.4 16V;1.8 20V;1.9 SDI 11/99-06/06 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6117 23.81 ->07/2005
1.6 16 V;1.8 20V T;1.8 20V T 4;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Syncro 11/99-06/06 FHC6117 23.81 ->07/2005
1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V T 11/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00

1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V T 4;1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 FHC6033 19.05

1.8 20V T 4 11/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2004
1.8 T Cupra R 02/02-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2003
1.8 T Cupra R;2.8 05/02-06/06 FHC6178 29.00

1.9 TDI 05/03-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->07/2004
1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Syncro 09/00-06/06 FHC6033 19.05 ->07/2005

FHC6178 29.00 ->10/2005
2.8 Cupra 4 02/01-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2004

MALAGA
1.2 05/85-12/93 FHM1258 20.64 BDX ->12/1986

1.2 i 12/89-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX ->12/1992
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, ->12/1992
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MALAGA

1.5 i CAT 10/86-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX 09/1987->12/1992

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,
09/1987->12/1992

1.5;1.7 D 05/85-12/93 FHM586 20.64 BDX 09/1985->12/1992
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes,

09/1985->12/1992
1.7 D 05/90-12/93 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.2 i;1.5 i CAT;1.7 D 05/85-12/93 FHR7122

1.2;1.5 05/85-12/93 FHR7122

1.2 05/85-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

1.2 i 12/89-12/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1992
1.2 i;1.5 i;1.5 i CAT;1.7 D 05/85-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
1.5 i;1.5 i CAT 10/86-12/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1987->12/1992
1.5;1.7 D 05/85-12/93 FHW156 | FHW156 17.46 BDX Cast Iron, 09/1985->12/1992

MARBELLA
0.8 08/86-12/93 FHM1133 19.05 BDX 11/1986->05/1992

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
0.9 01/87-12/93 FHM1133 19.05 BDX 07/1988->08/1988
0.9 CAT 01/87-10/98 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

01/90-11/96 FHM1133 19.05 BDX 03/1993->07/1994
0.9;0.9 CAT 11/96-10/98 FHM1124 19.05 BDX

0.8 08/86-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/1987->12/1992

0.9 CAT 01/87-10/98 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
TERRA

0.9 02/87-12/96 FHM1133 19.05 BDX 08/1988->07/1989

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
0.9 CAT 02/92-12/94 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.3 D;1.4 D 03/90-12/95 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
0.9 02/87-12/96 FHR7121

0.9 02/87-12/96 FHW4182 | FHW4182 22.22 Cast Iron, 09/1987->08/1990

FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 09/1990->
0.9 CAT 02/92-12/94 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
1.4 D 10/90-12/95 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

TOLEDO (I)
1.6 i 05/91-12/93 FHM1002 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:1L-ZD315001->

05/91-03/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1LTR000001->,
09/1995->

FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->1L-ZD101450, 2 Circuit
Brakes, 09/1991->

FHM1014 20.64 BDX Ch.
No.:1L-ZD101451->1L-ZD315000

FHM1002 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:1L-ZD315001->,
->09/1998

01/93-03/99 FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->1L-ZD101450, 2 Circuit
Brakes

11/96-03/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
1.8 16V 05/91-03/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE 09/1991->03/1994

FHM1002 22.22 BDX Ch. No.:ZD315001->, ->04/1994
1.8 i 05/91-12/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:1L-ZD315001->

11/93-12/96 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->1L-ZD315000
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 09/1995->09/1996

1.8 i;1.9 D 05/91-03/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1LTR000001->,
09/1995->

1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 05/91-03/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE
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TOLEDO (I)

1.8 i;1.9 TD 05/91-03/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, Ch. No.:->1L-ZD315000,
09/1991->

1.9 D 05/91-03/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->1L-ZD315000,
09/1991->

FHM1002 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:1L-ZD315001->,
->09/1998

12/95-03/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1LTR000001->
FHM1014 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->1L-ZD315000

1.9 TD 05/91-03/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:1L-ZD315001->,
->09/1998

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1LTR000001->,
09/1995->04/1997

1.9 TDI 08/95-03/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 06/1996->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1LTR000001->,

09/1995->12/1996
11/96-03/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

2.0 i 05/91-03/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1LTR000001->,
09/1995->06/1996

FHM1468 22.20 ATE 03/1996->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE 09/1991->09/1998

2.0 i 16V 11/93-03/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE 03/1994->09/1998
FHM1468 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:1LTR000001->, 09/1995->

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 05/91-03/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

1.6 i;1.8 i;2.0 i 05/91-03/99 FHR7100 ATE 09/1991->

1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 05/91-03/99 FHR7100 ATE 09/1991->09/1998
1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TDI 01/93-03/99 FHR7100 ATE ->09/1998
1.8 16V 05/91-03/99 FHR7100 ATE 09/1991->03/1994
1.8 GT;1.8 i 05/91-12/96 FHR7100 ATE

2.0 i 16V 11/93-03/99 FHR7119 ATE

FHR7100 ATE ->10/1998
1.6 i 01/93-03/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->09/1998

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1998
1.6 i;1.8 i 05/91-12/96 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 09/1991->

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 09/1991->
1.6 i;1.9 TD 05/91-03/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 09/1991->09/1998

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 09/1991->09/1998
1.8 16V 05/91-03/99 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->03/1994

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->11/1992
1.8 i 11/93-12/96 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.9 D 05/91-03/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 09/1991->09/1998

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 09/1991->09/1998
1.9 D;1.9 TDI 08/95-03/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->09/1998

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1998
12/95-03/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

2.0 i 05/91-03/99 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
2.0 i 16V 11/93-03/99 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 03/1994->
1.6 i 05/91-03/99 FHC5025 19.05 01/1992->08/1995

1.6 i;1.8 GT;1.8 i 05/91-12/96 FHC5025 19.05

1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 i 05/91-03/99 FHC5025 19.05 ->10/1998
1.8 16V 05/91-03/99 FHC5025 19.05 ->04/1994
1.9 TDI 08/95-03/99 FHC5025 19.05 ->09/1998
2.0 i 16V 11/93-03/99 FHC5025 19.05 03/1994->09/1998
1.6 i 05/91-03/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE 01/1992->08/1995

1.6 i;1.8 GT;1.8 i 05/91-12/96 FHC6002 23.81 FTE
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1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 i 05/91-03/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->10/1998

1.8 16V 05/91-03/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->04/1994
1.9 TDI 08/95-03/99 FHC6002 23.81 ->09/1998
2.0 i 16V 11/93-03/99 FHC6002 23.81 03/1994->09/1998

TOLEDO (II)
1.4 16V 07/99-05/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 11/1999->08/2000

FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060,
->10/2003

1.4 16V;1.8 20V;1.9 TDI 04/99-05/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->09/2004
1.6 04/99-09/00 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
08/05-05/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060

1.6 16V;1.8 20VT;2.3 V5 20V 09/00-05/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->09/2004
1.6 16V;2.3 V5 20V 09/00-05/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.8 20V;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 04/99-05/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
1.8 20VT 05/01-05/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->09/2004
1.9 SDI 11/99-06/04 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 06/2000->08/2000

FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060
1.9 SDI;2.3 V5 04/99-06/04 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.9 TDI 10/00-05/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->09/2004

FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1M5064060,
->06/2004

1.4 16V 07/99-05/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->02/2002

1.6 16V;1.8 20VT;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 20V 04/99-05/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->09/2004
1.6;1.9 SDI 04/99-05/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.8 20V;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 04/99-05/06 FHC5058 15.87 ->04/1999
1.9 TDI 10/00-05/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->06/2004

FHC5058 15.87 FTE 05/2001->
1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V 04/99-05/06 FHC6117 23.81

1.8 20V;2.3 V5 20V 04/99-05/06 FHC6033 19.05

1.8 20VT 05/01-05/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->10/2005
1.9 TDI 10/00-05/06 FHC6178 29.00 05/2001->10/2005

05/03-05/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2004
1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 04/99-05/06 FHC6033 19.05

2.3 V5 04/99-05/01 FHC6178 29.00

TOLEDO (III)
1.6 04/04-05/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 09/04-05/09 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 04/04-05/09 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 11/05-05/09 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 FSI 10/04-05/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->03/2009
2.0 TDI 11/05-05/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 01/2006->
2.0 TDI 16V 04/04-05/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 09/2004->

FHM1366 22.20 ATE 10/2004->
1.6;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 10/04-05/09 FHC5182 15.87 ->03/2009

2.0 TDI 16V 04/04-05/09 FHC5182 15.87 10/2004->03/2009
2.0 TDI 11/05-05/09 FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:->T#045070

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 04/04-05/09 FHC6178 29.00

INCA
1.4 16V;1.6 i;1.9 TDI 09/96-06/03 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.7 D 11/95-06/03 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KX006000
1.6 i 06/97-09/00 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9K-X-006000

SEAT
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SEAT
INCA

1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/95-06/03 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KX006000

FHM1313 22.20 BOS 09/1998->
1.4 16V 04/00-06/03 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/95-06/03 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium
FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron

1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/95-06/03 FHC5122 15.87

1.9 SDI 11/95-06/03 FHC6117 23.81

MARBELLA
0.8 01/87-12/93 FHM1133 19.05 BDX 07/1988->08/1988

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
0.9 01/87-12/93 FHM1133 19.05 BDX 02/1987->07/1989
0.9;0.9 CAT 01/87-12/93 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
0.8 01/87-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1992

0.9;0.9 CAT 01/87-12/93 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron
TERRA

0.9 01/87-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM1133 19.05 BDX 02/1987->07/1989
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

0.9 CAT 01/90-12/95 FHM586 20.64 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.3 D;1.4 D 03/90-02/92 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
0.9 01/87-12/95 FHR7121

0.9 01/87-12/95 FHW4182 | FHW4182 22.22 Cast Iron, 09/1987->08/1990

0.9 CAT 01/87-12/95 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron, 09/1990->
01/90-12/95 FHW4182 | FHW4182 22.22 Cast Iron, ->08/1990

1.4 D 10/90-02/92 FHW038 | FHW038 19.05 Cast Iron

SKODA
130

G,GL (S136);GL (S135);GL;L,GL 02/85-10/91 FHM1134 19.05 SKODA ->12/1989

GL (S135);L,GL 02/85-10/91 FHW4341 | FHW4341 22.22 PAL Cast Iron

G,GL (S136);GL (S135) 05/88-10/91 FHC5087 19.05

G,GL (S136);GL (S135) 05/88-10/91 FHC6069 22.22

CITIGO
1.0 10/11- FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE 1KM, Aluminium

FABIA
1.0 12/99-08/02 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 02/2000->

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 02/2000->
1.0;1.2;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 08/99-03/08 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS
1.2 07/01-12/07 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 08/2002->

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 08/2002->
12/06-12/14 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AL/1LB/1LM
10/07-11/14 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 1AC/1AR/1AT/1LN

1.2 TSI;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI RS;2.0 12/99-12/14 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.2 TSI;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 12/99-12/14 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
1.2;1.4 12/06-12/14 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 03/2007->

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 03/2007->
1.2;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 08/99-12/14 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
1.2;1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 08/99-03/08 FHM1115 20.64

10/99-12/14 FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.4 08/99-03/08 FHM1223 20.64
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SKODA
FABIA

1.4 TDI 12/99-03/08 FHM1223 20.64

01/07-03/10 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 03/2007->
FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 03/2007->

1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 12/99-03/08 FHM1115 20.64

1.9 SDI 12/99-03/08 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, ->04/2007
1.9 TDI RS 06/03-03/08 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 09/2003->
1.0;1.9 SDI 12/99-03/08 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 02/2000->

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, 02/2000->
1.2;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 10/99-12/14 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
1.4;1.9 SDI 08/99-12/07 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

08/99-12/14 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
1.0;1.4;1.9 TDI 08/99-03/08 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 02/2000->

1.2 07/01-12/07 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 08/2002->
1.2;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 10/99-12/14 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.9 SDI 11/99-12/07 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 12/1999->
1.9 TDI RS 06/03-03/08 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 09/2003->
1.2;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI;2.0 10/99-03/08 FHC6150 19.05

1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI 01/00-03/08 FHC6146 19.05

1.9 TDI RS 06/03-03/08 FHC6178 29.00 + ABS, ->04/2007
FAVORIT

1.3 12/92-06/97 FHM1088 22.22 - ABS, 08/1996->

01/94-06/95 FHM1134 19.05

1.3 (135 E);1.3 (135) 09/91-06/95 FHM1134 19.05 SKODA ->12/1993
1.3 (136) 08/91-06/95 FHM1134 19.05 SKODA

1.3 (781);1.3 135 (781);1.3 135 X,LX,GLX (781);1.3 135L (781);1.3 136
(781)

05/89-09/94 FHM1134 19.05

1.3 12/92-06/97 FHW308 | FHW308 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
01/94-06/95 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.3 (135 E) 08/91-06/95 FHW4315 | FHW4315 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 (135 E);1.3 (135);1.3 (136) 08/91-06/95 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 (135 E);1.3 (136) 08/91-06/95 FHW306 | FHW306 19.05 Cast Iron
1.3 (135) 12/91-06/95 FHW306 | FHW306 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1992
1.3 (781) 01/94-09/94 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 135 (781) 10/90-09/94 FHW4209 | FHW4209 19.05 PAL Cast Iron

FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4315 | FHW4315 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW4341 | FHW4341 22.22 PAL Cast Iron

FHW306 | FHW306 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1992
1.3 135 X,LX,GLX (781);1.3 135L (781);1.3 136 (781) 05/89-09/94 FHW4209 | FHW4209 19.05 PAL Cast Iron

FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW306 | FHW306 19.05 Cast Iron, ->12/1992

1.3 135L (781) 05/89-09/94 FHW4315 | FHW4315 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 135 (781) 12/91-09/94 FHC5087 19.05

1.3 135 (781) 12/91-09/94 FHC6069 22.22

FELICIA (I)
1.3 10/94-03/98 FHM1088 22.22 ->06/1996

06/97-04/02 FHM1120 23.81

FHM1088 22.22 - ABS, ->12/1997
1.3 LXI;1.6;1.6 GLX;1.6 LX;1.9 D 10/94-04/02 FHM1088 22.22 ->12/1997
1.3;1.3 LX;1.3 LXI;1.6 GLX;1.6 LX 10/94-03/98 FHM1120 23.81 + ABS, ->02/1998
1.6;1.9 D 06/97-04/02 FHM1120 23.81 + ABS
1.9 D 10/95-03/98 FHM1120 23.81 + ABS, 10/1996->02/1998
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SKODA
FELICIA (I)

1.9 D 10/95-03/98 FHM1088 22.22 11/1995->12/1997

1.3 06/97-04/02 FHR7106 BDX ->12/2000

1.3 LXI;1.6 GLX;1.6 LX 10/94-03/98 FHR7106 BDX ->02/1998
1.6 06/97-04/02 FHR7106 BDX ->12/1999
1.3 10/94-03/98 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1996

FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 07/1996->12/1997

08/95-03/98 FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
08/95-04/02 FHW308 | FHW308 22.22 Cast Iron
06/97-04/02 FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 LX;1.3 LXI 08/95-03/98 FHW308 | FHW308 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
1.6 06/97-04/02 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
1.6 GLX 08/95-03/98 FHW308 | FHW308 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4075 | FHW4075 20.64 Cast Iron, ->12/1997
FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997

1.6 LX 08/95-03/98 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1997
FHW4075 | FHW4075 20.64 Cast Iron, ->12/1997

1.6;1.9 D 10/95-04/02 FHW308 | FHW308 22.22 Cast Iron
FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW Cast Iron

06/97-04/02 FHW4075 | FHW4075 20.64 Cast Iron, ->12/1997
1.9 D 10/95-03/98 FHW4075 | FHW4075 20.64 Cast Iron, 11/1995->12/1997

06/97-04/02 FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FELICIA (II)

1.3;1.6 01/98-06/01 FHM1120 23.81 + ABS

1.3;1.6;1.9 D 01/98-06/01 FHM1088 22.22

FHM1088 22.22 - ABS
1.9 D 01/98-06/01 FHM1120 23.81 + ABS, ->11/2000
1.3;1.6 01/98-06/01 FHR7106 BDX

1.3;1.6;1.9 D 01/98-06/01 FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW307 | FHW307 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
OCTAVIA

1.2 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 TDI 4x4;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 11/08-06/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 05/04-05/06 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 06/2004->
FHM1491 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:1Z6173092->

06/04-04/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 05/2006->
05/06-06/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 10/2006->

1.4 16V 08/00-12/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->1U-1-153069
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->06/2010

09/00-12/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->06/2010
1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI 11/08-06/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI 4x4 02/97-03/10 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4x4 05/04-06/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

06/04-06/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.4;1.9 TDI 4x4 04/99-12/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->1U-1-153069
1.6 FSI;1.8 TSI;2.0 FSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TDI RS 02/04-06/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/04-05/10 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 05/2004->
02/04-05/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 06/2004->

1.6 MultiFuel 10/05-06/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

01/08-06/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->05/2010
1.6 MultiFuel;2.0 RS 10/05-06/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS
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SKODA
OCTAVIA

1.6;1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1996->

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/1996->08/2000
08/00-12/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->06/2010

1.6;1.9 TDI 4x4 09/96-02/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE 1AT, 08/2000->
02/97-12/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP

1.8 09/96-07/00 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1996->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/1996->

1.8 20V 07/98-07/00 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.8 T 08/97-12/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 03/1998->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 03/1998->08/2000
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->06/2010

1.8 T 4x4 05/01-05/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.8 T 4x4;RS 1.8 T 05/01-05/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.8 T;1.9 SDI 06/97-12/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.8 T;1.9 SDI;2.0 06/97-12/10 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
1.8 TSI 06/07-04/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->10/2008
1.8 TSI;2.0 FSI 4x4;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4x4 11/04-04/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.9 SDI;2.0 06/97-05/07 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.9 TDI 09/02-09/04 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 01/2003->

05/04-06/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.9 TDI 4x4 09/00-01/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
2.0 04/99-05/07 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->1U-1-153069
2.0 4x4 01/00-12/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:->1U-1-153069

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->06/2010

08/00-09/04 FHM1223 20.64

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2001->
2.0 TDI 02/04-06/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 TDI 16V 02/04-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 05/2004->05/2010
2.0 TDI RS 04/06-02/13 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->05/2008

FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->05/2008
FHM1366 22.20 ATE 04/2008->

RS 1.8 T 05/01-01/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP, Ch. No.:->1U2530143,
1AM/1AC/1AH/1AJ

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.8 20V;1.8 T 4x4;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4x4;2.0;2.0 4x4 02/97-12/10 FHR7106 BDX

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHR7106 BDX 10/1996->
1.8 T 08/97-12/10 FHR7106 BDX 03/1998->
1.4 16V 04/99-12/10 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

1.4;1.4 16V 04/99-12/10 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium
1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 4x4 02/97-12/10 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron

1.6;1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 10/1996->
FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 10/1996->

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, 10/1996->
FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 10/1996->

2.0 4x4 08/00-09/04 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.6 TDI 4x4;1.8 TSI;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 FSI;2.0 FSI
4x4;2.0 RS;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TDI RS

11/04-06/13 FHC5182 15.87

1.4 07/98-06/13 FHC5058 15.87

05/04-05/06 FHC5182 15.87 06/2004->
1.4 16V 07/98-12/10 FHC5058 15.87

1.4 16V;1.8 20V;1.8 T 4x4;1.9 SDI;2.0;2.0 4x4 07/98-12/10 FHC5050 15.87

1.4 16V;1.8 20V;1.8 T;1.8 T 4x4;1.9 SDI;2.0 4x4 06/97-12/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE
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SKODA
OCTAVIA

1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4x4 07/98-06/13 FHC5050 15.87

1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/04-05/13 FHC5182 15.87 06/2004->
1.6 LPG;1.6 MultiFuel 01/08-06/13 FHC5182 15.87 09/2009->
1.6;1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 10/1996->
1.6;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4x4 02/97-12/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.8 09/96-07/00 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 10/1996->
1.8 T 08/97-12/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 03/1998->
1.9 TDI 07/98-06/13 FHC5182 15.87

RS 1.8 T 05/01-01/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 SDI 09/96-12/10 FHC6117 23.81

1.6 TDI 4x4;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 RS;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI RS 02/04-05/13 FHC6178 29.00

1.8 09/96-07/00 FHC6033 19.05 10/1996->
1.8 20V;1.8 T;1.8 T 4x4 07/98-12/10 FHC6033 19.05

1.8 T 08/97-12/10 FHC6033 19.05 03/1998->
1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHC6033 19.05 10/1996->

08/97-12/10 FHC6078 19.05

08/00-12/10 FHC6178 29.00 for special-purpose vehicles
09/02-09/04 FHC6178 29.00 01/2003->

1.9 TDI 4x4 09/00-01/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->09/2004
11/04-12/10 FHC6178 29.00

1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4x4 08/97-12/10 FHC6033 19.05

2.0 FSI;2.0 FSI 4x4 11/04-10/08 FHC6078 19.05

2.0 RS 10/05-02/13 FHC6178 29.00 02/2006->
2.0 TDI RS 04/06-02/13 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2008
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4x4 11/05-05/10 FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:->6A150462/7B152387

FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:->78024382
FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:->7S150391/72096753

RAPID
1.3 (130G) 03/85-08/88 FHM1134 19.05 SKODA

1.3 (130G) 03/85-08/88 FHW4315 | FHW4315 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

08/87-10/91 FHW4315 | FHW4315 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1989
ROOMSTER

1.2 05/06-01/07 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 07/2006->

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 07/2006->
1.2;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 07/06- FHM1223 20.64 - ABS

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.2 05/06-01/07 FHR7106 BDX - ABS, 07/2006->

1.2;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 07/06- FHR7106 BDX - ABS
1.2;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 05/06- FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

1.2;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 05/06- FHC5058 15.87 FTE

SUPERB
1.8 T;2.0 12/01-03/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE 02/2002->02/2008

1.8 T;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 12/01-03/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 02/2002->05/2002
1.9 TDI 12/01-03/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 02/2002->05/2002

FHM1488 25.40 ATE 02/2002->12/2007
08/02-05/07 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

08/02-03/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

01/07-03/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE ->12/2007
10/09-11/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

2.0 TDI 10/05-03/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->12/2007
2.0 TDI;2.5 TDI 06/03-03/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE ->12/2007
2.5 TDI 12/01-08/03 FHM1488 25.40 ATE 02/2002->

06/03-03/08 FHM1477 25.40 TRW
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SUPERB

2.8 V6 12/01-03/08 FHM1488 25.40 ATE 02/2002->12/2007

1.4 TSI;1.8 TSI 03/08- FHC5182 15.87 08/2008->

1.4 TSI;1.8 TSI;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 4x4;3.6 V6 4x4 10/09- FHC5182 15.87 11/2009->
1.6 TDI;1.8 TSI;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TSI;3.6 FSI 4x4;3.6 V6 4x4 11/08- FHC5182 15.87

1.8 T;2.0 12/01-03/08 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->02/2008
1.9 TDI 10/05-05/07 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->10/2006

10/09-11/10 FHC5182 15.87

1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 12/01-03/08 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

03/08- FHC5182 15.87 08/2008->
2.0 TDI 10/09- FHC5182 15.87 11/2009->
2.0 TDI 4x4 09/08- FHC5182 15.87 10/2008->
2.8 V6 12/01-03/08 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->12/2007
1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 12/01-03/08 FHC6076 22.20

1.8 TSI;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 03/08- FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 4x4 07/08- FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2011
YETI

2.0 TDI 11/11- FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1ZE/1ZF

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4 05/09- FHC5182 15.87 0EM

1.4 TSI;1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4 05/09- FHC6178 29.00

FABIA
1.2 07/01-12/07 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 08/2002->

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 08/2002->
01/03-12/07 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, ->12/2004

1.2;1.4 07/01-12/07 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS
FHM1115 20.64 + ABS

1.2;1.4;1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS
1.4 TDI 10/05-12/07 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHM1115 20.64

FHM1223 20.64

1.2 07/01-12/07 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

1.4;1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.2 07/01-12/07 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 08/2002->

1.2;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.2;1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHC6150 19.05

ROOMSTER Praktik
1.2;1.4 TDI 03/07- FHM1223 20.64 - ABS

1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 03/07- FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.4 TDI 03/07-03/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

SMART
CABRIO

0.6 (450.400, S1OLD2);0.6 (450.432);0.6 (450.433, S1OLA1);0.7
(450.400, 450.441, 450.442);0.7 (450.414);0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402,
450.403, S1OLC1)

03/00-01/04 FHM1236 19.05

0.6 (450.400, S1OLD2);0.6 (450.432);0.6 (450.433, S1OLA1);0.7
(450.400, 450.441, 450.442);0.7 (450.414);0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402,
450.403, S1OLC1)

03/00-01/04 FHW402 | FHW401 22.00 BOS Cast Iron

CITY-COUPE
0.6 (450.330, 450.332);0.6 (450.333, 450.335);0.6 (450.341,
S1CLA1);0.6 (450.342, S1CLB1);0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.336, 450.352,
450.353);0.7 (450.347);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303,
450.306...)

07/98-01/04 FHM1236 19.05
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SMART
CITY-COUPE

0.6 (450.330, 450.332);0.6 (450.333, 450.335);0.7 (450.314);0.7
(450.336, 450.352, 450.353);0.7 (450.347);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301,
450.302, 450.303, 450.306...)

11/99-01/04 FHW402 | FHW401 22.00 BOS Cast Iron

0.6 (450.341, S1CLA1);0.6 (450.342, S1CLB1) 07/98-01/04 FHW411 | FHW412 17.46 BOS Cast Iron
FHW402 | FHW401 22.00 BOS Cast Iron, 11/1999->

CROSSBLADE
0.6 (450.418) 06/02-12/03 FHM1236 19.05

0.6 (450.418) 06/02-12/03 FHW402 | FHW401 22.00 BOS Cast Iron

FORTWO
0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.331);0.7 (450.335, 450.336, 450.341, 450.342,
450.343...);0.7 (450.414, 450.441, 450.442, 450.443, 450.452);0.7
(450.452);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303, 450.306);0.8
CDI (450.401, 450.402, 450.403)

01/04-01/07 FHM1236 19.05

0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.331);0.7 (450.335, 450.336, 450.341, 450.342,
450.343...);0.7 (450.414, 450.441, 450.442, 450.443, 450.452);0.7
(450.452);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303, 450.306);0.8
CDI (450.401, 450.402, 450.403)

01/04-01/07 FHW402 | FHW401 22.00 BOS Cast Iron

ROADSTER
0.7 (452.334);0.7 (452.432);0.7 (452.434) 04/03-11/05 FHM1236 19.05

0.7 (452.334);0.7 (452.432);0.7 (452.434);0.7 Brabus (452.337);0.7
Brabus (452.437)

04/03-11/05 FHW402 | FHW401 22.00 BOS Cast Iron

SUBARU
FORESTER

2.0 06/98-09/02 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron, ->11/2000

2.0 S Turbo;2.0 X;2.5 08/97- FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron
IMPREZA (00-07)

1.5 AWD;1.6 AWD 12/00- FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron

1.6 AWD 12/00- FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron, ->09/2006
IMPREZA (92-00)

1.6 i 08/92-12/00 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron, 01/1993->07/1997

FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/1993->11/1993
06/98-12/00 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron
1.6 i AWD;1.8 i AWD 08/92-12/00 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/1993->07/1997
1.6 i AWD;2.0 i 16V AWD;2.0 i AWD;2.0 i Turbo AWD;2.0 Turbo AWD;2.0
Turbo GT AWD;2.2 GX AWD

03/94-12/00 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron

1.6;2.0 01/93-08/98 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron
1.8 i AWD 08/92-12/00 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron, 01/1993->07/1995
2.0 AWD 12/95-12/00 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 - ABS, Cast Iron
2.0 i AWD 10/95-12/00 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron, ->08/1998

JUSTY (I)
1000 05/87-10/95 FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium, 07/1988->05/1995

1200 05/87-10/95 FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium, 08/1988->06/1994
1200 4WD 10/86-12/90 FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium, 07/1988->11/1990

10/90-12/94 FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium, ->06/1992
1200 4WD (KAD-A) 05/87-05/91 FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium, 08/1989->

JUSTY (II)
1.3 GX 4x4 10/95-11/03 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium

JUSTY (III)
1.3 09/03- FHM1462 20.64

1.3;1.5 09/03- FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

LEGACY (I)
2.0 08/91-12/93 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron
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SUBARU
LEGACY (I)

1800 4WD 01/89-12/93 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron, 08/1989->

01/89-07/94 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron, 08/1989->12/1993
1800;1800 4WD;2000 4WD 01/89-07/94 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron
2000 09/91-12/93 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron
2000 4WD 08/91-07/94 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron, ->12/1993

LEGACY (II)
2.0 i 09/94-11/98 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron

09/94-03/99 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->09/1998
2.0 i 4WD 09/94-03/99 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 - ABS, Cast Iron
2.2 i 4WD 02/94-12/98 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron, 09/1994->11/1998

09/94-03/99 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 Cast Iron
06/96-11/98 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 Cast Iron

2.5 i 4WD 06/96-11/98 FHW4252 | FHW4252 19.05 - ABS, Cast Iron,
07/1996->06/1997

06/96-03/99 FHW4212 | FHW4212 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron,
07/1996->06/1997

VIVIO
0.7;660 4WD 03/92-12/98 FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium

SUZUKI
ALTO (II)

0.8 (SB308/CA) 01/86-12/88 FHW4238 | FHW4238 15.87 Aluminium

FHW4124 | FHW4124 15.87 NAB Aluminium
ALTO (III)

1.0 09/94-09/98 FHW4518 | FHW4513 17.46 NAB Aluminium

ALTO (IV)
1.1 09/04-12/08 FHW4036 | FHW4036 15.87 Aluminium

ALTO (V)
1.0 01/09- FHW4149 | FHW4149 19.05 Aluminium

BALENO
1.3;1.3 16V;1.3 i 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.6 i 16V 4x4;1.8 i 16V 07/95-05/02 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium

1.9 TD 04/98-05/02 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, 02/1999->
1.6 i 16V 4x4 07/95-05/02 FHC5143 15.90 ->10/2001

1.6 i 16V 4x4;1.8 GTX;1.8 i 16V 03/96-05/02 FHC5143 15.90

GRAND VITARA
1.9 DDiS 10/05- FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS

1.6 All-wheel Drive;1.9 DDiS;2.0 4x4;2.0 All-wheel Drive 04/98- FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 Ch. No.:26109739->

1.6;1.6 4x4;2.0 TD 4x4;2.5 V6 24V (FT);2.5 V6 24V 4x4;2.7 4x4 03/98-09/05 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20

2.0 4x4 03/98-07/03 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 02/2001->
2.0 HDI 110 16V 07/01-09/05 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 ->07/2003
2.0 TD 03/98-07/03 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 ->05/2003
2.7 06/01-08/03 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 09/2001->

09/03-08/06 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 ->09/2005
IGNIS (I)

1.3;1.3 4WD 10/00-09/03 FHW4036 | FHW4036 15.87 Aluminium

IGNIS (II)
1.3;1.3 4x4;1.3 DDiS;1.5;1.5 4x4 09/03- FHM1462 20.64

1.3 4x4;1.3 DDiS 09/03- FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.3;1.5;1.5 4x4 09/03- FHW4036 | FHW4036 15.87 Aluminium
FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP

LOCKHEED
Aluminium

SUBARU
SUZUK

I



276

SUZUKI
JIMNY

1.3 16V;1.3 16V 4WD;1.3 16V 4x4;1.5 DDiS 4WD;1.5 DDiS 4x4 09/98- FHW4399 | FHW4423 19.05 Aluminium

LIANA
1.3;1.4 DDiS;1.6 4WD;1.6 i 07/01- FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium

1.4 DDiS 04/04- FHC6174 19.05 FTE

SAMURAI
1.9 D;1.9 TD 11/98-12/04 FHM1152 20.64 TRW

1.0 All-wheel Drive (SJ 410) 11/88-12/04 FHW4127 | FHW4127 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1989->

1.3 (SJ 413) 11/88-12/04 FHW4186 | FHW4199 22.22 Aluminium
FHW4127 | FHW4127 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1994

1.3 All-wheel Drive (SJ 413) 11/88-12/04 FHW4186 | FHW4199 22.22 Aluminium
FHW4127 | FHW4127 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1994

FHW129 | FHW130 22.22 BDX Cast Iron, ->12/1998
FHW4127 | FHW4127 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1991->

1.9 TD 11/98-12/04 FHW4127 | FHW4127 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
SJ 413

1.3 08/86-08/90 FHW4186 | FHW4199 22.22 Aluminium

SPLASH
1.0;1.2 VVT;1.3 CDTI 01/08- FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS Aluminium

SWIFT (I)
1.3 (SA413, AA53) 08/86-03/89 FHM1363 20.64

1.0 Turbo (SA310) 02/85-12/89 FHW4366 | FHW4366 17.46 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->02/1989

SWIFT (II)
1.0 (SF310, AA44);1.0 i (SF310, AA44);1.3 (SF413, AB35);1.3 (SF413,
AH35);1.3 (SF413, AH35, MA);1.3 4WD (SF413, AA35);1.3 4WD (SF413,
AF35);1.3 GTi (SF413, AA34);1.3 i (SF413, AK35);1.6 (SF416, AH14);1.6
4WD (SF416, AJ14);1.6 i (SF416, AH14);1.6 i 4WD (SF416, AJ14)

03/89-12/05 FHM1363 20.64

1.0 (SF310, AA44) 03/89-05/01 FHW4087 | FHW4087 15.87 UAC Cast Iron

FHW4366 | FHW4366 17.46 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->07/1992
1.0 i (SF310, AA44) 03/89-12/91 FHW4366 | FHW4366 17.46 SANKYO Cast Iron

03/89-12/05 FHW4087 | FHW4087 15.87 UAC Cast Iron
01/95-12/05 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 + ABS, Ch. No.:->00320339,

Aluminium, 03/1996->
FHW4366 | FHW4366 17.46 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->10/1996

1.3 (SF413, AB35) 03/89-12/91 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium
03/89-05/01 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 + ABS, Ch. No.:->00320339,

Aluminium, 06/1996->03/2001
FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, 10/1989->09/1995

1.3 (SF413, AB35);1.3 4WD (SF413, AA35) 03/89-05/01 FHW4087 | FHW4087 15.87 UAC Cast Iron, 04/1992->
1.3 (SF413, AH35);1.3 4WD (SF413, AF35) 03/89-12/03 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium
1.3 (SF413, AH35, MA) 03/89-05/01 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, 04/1992->

FHW4366 | FHW4366 17.46 SANKYO Cast Iron
1.3 4WD (SF413, AA35) 03/89-05/01 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, ->03/1992
1.3 GTi (SF413, AA34) 03/89-05/01 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, 01/1990->12/1995

FHW4366 | FHW4366 17.46 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->08/1989
1.3 i (SF413, AK35) 09/91-10/96 FHW4087 | FHW4087 15.87 UAC Cast Iron, ->12/1995
1.6 (SF416, AH14) 11/89-12/91 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, 01/1990->
1.6 i (SF416, AH14) 01/90-05/01 FHW4112 | FHW4155 17.46 Aluminium, ->03/1992
1.3 i (SF413, AK35);1.6 (SF416, AH14);1.6 4WD (SF416, AJ14) 11/89-10/96 FHC5143 15.90

1.6 4x4 03/89-10/96 FHC5143 15.90 ->12/1994
1.6 i (SF416, AH14);1.6 i 4WD (SF416, AJ14) 01/90-05/01 FHC5143 15.90 ->10/1996

SWIFT (III)
1.3 4x4;1.3 DDiS;1.5 02/05- FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS Aluminium

1.3 4x4;1.3 DDiS;1.5;1.6 02/05- FHC6179 31.00
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SUZUKI
SWIFT (III)

1.3 DDiS 08/05- FHC6179 31.00 Ch. No.:->JSAEZC11S00150001

SX4
1.5 VVT;1.6 VVT 4x4;2.0 DDiS 4x4 10/07- FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS - ABS, Aluminium

1.5;1.6;1.6 DDIS;1.6 VVT;1.6 VVT 4x4;1.9 DDiS 4x4 06/06- FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS Aluminium
VITARA

1.6 All-wheel Drive (ET) 07/88-12/91 FHM1152 20.64

1.6 All-wheel Drive (ET);1.6 All-wheel Drive (TA, TA01) 07/88-03/98 FHM1025 19.05 BDX

1.6;1.6 All-wheel Drive (TA, TA01) 07/88-03/98 FHM1152 20.64 TRW

1.6 07/88-01/95 FHW4159 | FHW4200 23.81 Aluminium, 10/1988->01/1993

1.6 All-wheel Drive (ET) 07/88-12/91 FHW4159 | FHW4200 23.81 Aluminium, 10/1988->
1.6 All-wheel Drive (TA, TA01) 07/88-03/98 FHW4159 | FHW4200 23.81 Aluminium, 09/1989->01/1993

FHW4373 | FHW4374 23.81 Cast Iron, 02/1993->
1.6 i 16V 07/90-03/99 FHW4373 | FHW4374 23.81 Cast Iron, 10/1991->
1.6 i 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA02) 07/90-03/98 FHW4159 | FHW4200 23.81 Aluminium, ->01/1993

FHW4373 | FHW4374 23.81 Cast Iron, 10/1991->
1.9 D (ET) 01/95-03/98 FHW4050 | FHW4050 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 11/1995->
1.9 D (ET);1.9 D All-wheel Drive (ET) 08/96-03/99 FHW4050 | FHW4050 22.22 TRW Cast Iron
1.9 D All-wheel Drive (ET) 01/95-03/98 FHW4050 | FHW4050 22.22 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1996->
2.0 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA51) 12/96-03/99 FHW4214 | FHW4213 22.22 Cast Iron
2.0 16V;2.0 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA51);2.0 TD Intercooler All-wheel
Drive (ET)

12/95-03/99 FHW4632 | FHW4633 22.20 01/1998->

2.0 TD All-wheel Drive (ET) 12/94-03/98 FHW4214 | FHW4213 22.22 Cast Iron, 01/1996->
2.0 TD Intercooler All-wheel Drive (ET) 12/95-03/98 FHW4214 | FHW4213 22.22 Cast Iron, 01/1996->
2.0 V6 24V All-wheel Drive (ET) 12/94-03/98 FHW4214 | FHW4213 22.22 Cast Iron, 01/1995->
2.0 TD All-wheel Drive (ET) 12/94-03/98 FHC5143 15.90 04/1995->

2.0 TD Intercooler All-wheel Drive (ET);2.0 V6 24V All-wheel Drive (ET) 12/94-03/98 FHC5143 15.90

WAGON R
1.0;1.2 07/03-08/05 FHM1462 20.64

1.0 06/04-08/05 FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

WAGON R+
1.3 4WD 05/00- FHM1209 20.64 - ABS, ->08/2003

1.3 DDiS 09/03- FHM1209 20.64 - ABS, ->04/2008
FHM1462 20.64 + ABS, ->04/2008

1.3;1.3 4WD 05/00- FHM1462 20.64 + ABS, ->08/2003
08/01- FHM1209 20.64 - ABS

FHM1462 20.64 + ABS
1.0 (MA61);1.2;1.2 4WD 02/98-05/00 FHW4036 | FHW4036 15.87 Aluminium

1.3 4WD 05/00- FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.3 DDiS 09/03- FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.3;1.3 4WD 05/00- FHW4036 | FHW4036 15.87 Aluminium
X-90

1.6 i 16V;1.6 i 16V 4x4 09/95-12/97 FHW4214 | FHW4213 22.22 Cast Iron, 11/1995->

CARRY
1.3 16 V 03/99- FHW4399 | FHW4423 19.05 Aluminium

TALBOT
EXPRESS 1000 -1500

1.9 D 07/87-10/90 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:77160->, Cast Iron,
11/1987->

EXPRESS 1000 -1800
1.9 D 07/87-10/90 FHW149 | FHW149 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:77160->, Cast Iron,

11/1987->
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TOYOTA
4 RUNNER

2.4 TD;3.0 Turbo-D (KZN 130) 08/89-03/96 FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

2.7 i;3.0 Turbo-D;3.4 i 11/95-11/02 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron
3.0 V6 (VZN 130) 07/90-11/95 FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron
3.0 Turbo-D (KZN 130);3.0 V6 (VZN 130) 07/90-03/96 FHC5089 15.87

2.4 4WD 08/87-07/89 FHC6055 20.64

3.0 V6 (VZN 130) 01/90-11/95 FHC6055 20.64 01/1991->
AVENSIS

1.6 (AT220_);1.6 VVT-i;1.8 (AT221_);1.8 VVT-i;2.0 (ST220_);2.0 D;2.0
D-4D (CDT220_);2.0 TD (CT220_);2.0 VVT-i

09/97-02/03 FHM1301 23.81

1.6 (AT220_);2.0 TD (CT220_) 09/97-02/03 FHM1301 23.81 ->06/2000
2.0 D-4D (CDT220_) 10/99-02/03 FHM1301 23.81 ->08/2002
1.6 (AT220_);1.6 VVT-i;1.8 (AT221_);1.8 VVT-i;2.0 (ST220_);2.0 D-4D
(CDT220_);2.0 TD (CT220_)

09/97-02/03 FHW423 | FHW422 20.64 Aluminium

2.0 D-4D 04/03-11/08 FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron
2.0 VVT-i 10/00-02/03 FHW423 | FHW422 20.64 Aluminium

FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron
1.6 (AT220_);1.8 (AT221_) 09/97-10/00 FHC6091 20.64 10/1997->

2.0 D 10/97-02/03 FHC6089 20.64

2.0 D-4D (CDT220_) 10/99-02/03 FHC6089 20.64 ->08/2002
2.0 TD (CT220_) 09/97-02/03 FHC6089 20.64 ->06/2000

AVENSIS VERSO
2.0 VVT-i 08/01-11/09 FHM1301 23.81 ->01/2003

2.0 D-4D;2.0 VVT-i 08/01-11/09 FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron

AYGO
1.0 (KGB10);1.0 GPL 07/05- FHW4492 | FHW4492 17.50 Aluminium

1.4 HDi (WNB10) 07/05-08/10 FHW4492 | FHW4492 17.50 Aluminium, 09/2005->
CAMRY

1.8 i (SV20_);2.0 04/86-08/88 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/1986

2.2 (SXV10);3.0 (VCV10) 06/91-08/96 FHW4527 | FHW4528 20.64 AISIN Cast Iron
1.8 i (SV20_);2.0 04/86-08/88 FHC6066 20.64 ->10/1986

2.0 (SV21_) 11/86-05/91 FHC6089 20.64 ->07/1988
2.0 (SV21_, SV25_);2.0 GLi 16V (SV21_);2.0 Gli 16V (SV21_, SV25_);2.5
(VZV21_);2.5 V6 GXI (VZV21_);3.0 (VDV10);3.0 24V (MCV20_);3.0 V6

11/86-11/01 FHC6089 20.64

2.2 (SXV20_) 08/96-11/01 FHC6089 20.64 ->07/2001
CAMRY 4WD

2.0 GLi 4WD 10/87-07/88 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

CARINA E
1.6 (AT190);1.6 16V (AT190_);1.6 16V;1.6 i (AT190_);1.8 (AT191);1.8 i
(AT191_);1.8 i 16V (AT191);2.0 i (ST191_)

12/94-09/97 FHM1326 23.81 ATE - ABS

1.6 (AT190);1.6 GLI (AT190);1.6 GLI (AT190_);2.0 (ST191);2.0 D
(CT190);2.0 D (CT190_);2.0 GLI (ST191);2.0 GLI (ST191_);2.0 i (ST191)

04/92-09/97 FHM1326 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1994->

1.8 GL 10/94-09/97 FHM1326 23.81 ATE - ABS, 01/1995->
1.8 GL;2.0 TD (CT190);2.0 TD (CT190_) 10/94-09/97 FHM1326 23.81 ATE - ABS
1.6 (AT190);1.6 16V (AT190_);1.6 GLI (AT190);1.6 i (AT190_);1.8
(AT191);1.8 i (AT191_);2.0 i (ST191_)

04/92-09/97 FHW4179 | FHW4180 20.64 TRW Aluminium

1.6 (AT190);1.6 16V (AT190_);1.8 (AT191);2.0 i (ST191_) 01/93-09/97 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron
1.6 (AT190);1.6 GLI (AT190) 04/92-09/97 FHW4247 | FHW4334 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 12/1994->
1.6 16V (AT190_);1.6 16V;1.8 (AT191);2.0 i (ST191_) 12/94-09/97 FHW4247 | FHW4334 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.6 GLI (AT190) 04/92-09/97 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, 12/1993->
1.6 GLI (AT190_);2.0 D (CT190_);2.0 GLI (ST191_) 01/93-09/97 FHW4247 | FHW4334 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 05/1995->

FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, 05/1995->
1.6 i (AT190_);1.8 i (AT191_) 02/95-09/97 FHW4247 | FHW4334 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 05/1995->

FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, 05/1995->
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TOYOTA
CARINA E

1.8 i 16V (AT191);2.0 (ST191);2.0 GLI (ST191);2.0 i (ST191) 04/92-09/97 FHW4179 | FHW4180 20.64 TRW Aluminium

FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron
2.0 D (CT190) 04/92-01/96 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron
2.0 TD (CT190);2.0 TD (CT190_) 01/96-09/97 FHW4179 | FHW4180 20.64 TRW Aluminium
1.6 (AT190) 01/93-09/97 FHC6091 20.64

FHC6091 20.64 02/1993->
12/93-09/97 FHC6091 20.64 12/1994->

1.6 (AT190);1.6 16V (AT190_);1.6 16V;1.6 GLI (AT190_);1.8 (AT191) 01/93-09/97 FHC6060 20.64

1.6 GLI (AT190) 04/92-09/97 FHC6091 20.64 06/1992->
FHC6060 20.64 12/1993->

1.6 GLI (AT190_);1.6 i (AT190_);1.8 i (AT191_) 01/93-09/97 FHC6060 20.64 05/1995->
1.6 i (AT190_) 01/93-09/97 FHC6091 20.64 05/1995->
1.8 i 16V (AT191) 01/95-09/97 FHC6091 20.64

2.0 (ST191);2.0 GTi (ST191);2.0 GTi (ST191_);2.0 i (ST191);2.0 i (ST191_) 04/92-09/97 FHC6089 20.64

2.0 GLI (ST191) 04/92-09/97 FHC6089 20.64 ->12/1994
FHC6091 20.64 12/1994->

2.0 GLI (ST191_) 01/93-09/97 FHC6089 20.64

FHC6091 20.64

2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_) 03/94-09/97 FHC6089 20.64 ->12/1994
2.0 TD (CT190);2.0 TD (CT190_) 01/96-09/97 FHC6091 20.64 03/1996->

CARINA II
1.6 (AT171);2.0;2.0 D (CT170);2.0 GLI (ST171) 12/87-04/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

2.0 D 03/88-06/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->03/1992
FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, 02/1992->

2.0 GLI (ST171) 12/87-03/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1990->
1.6 (AT171) 12/87-03/92 FHC5099 15.87

1.6 (AT171);2.0 GLI (ST171) 12/87-03/92 FHC5080 15.87

FHC5080 15.87 ->11/1989
2.0 12/87-04/92 FHC5080 15.87 06/1988->11/1989
1.6 (AT171) 12/87-03/92 FHC6060 20.64

FHC6091 20.64

FHC6091 20.64 03/1990->
2.0 12/87-04/92 FHC6089 20.64 06/1988->11/1989
2.0 D 03/88-06/92 FHC6066 20.64 ->05/1992
2.0 D (CT150);2.0 GLI (ST171);2.0 GLi 12/85-03/92 FHC6089 20.64

2.0 D (CT170) 12/87-01/92 FHC6066 20.64

CELICA
1.6 04/86-08/89 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 GT 16V 04/86-08/89 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1987->
1.6 GT;1.6 GT 16V 09/85-08/89 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 STI (AT180) 10/89-11/93 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/1993
1.6 GT 16V 04/86-08/89 FHC5080 15.87 08/1987->

1.6;1.6 GT 16V;2.0;2.0 GT (ST162);2.0 Turbo 4WD 08/85-08/89 FHC5080 15.87

1.6 GT 16V 04/86-08/89 FHC6071 20.64 08/1987->

1.6 GT;1.6 GT 16V 09/85-08/89 FHC6071 20.64

1.6 STI (AT180) 10/89-11/93 FHC6060 20.64 ->10/1993
1.8 i 16V (AT200/ST) 11/93-11/99 FHC6060 20.64

2.0 01/87-08/89 FHC6066 20.64

2.0 GT (ST162) 08/85-08/89 FHC6066 20.64

2.0 i 16V (ST202/GT);2.0 Turbo 4WD;2.2 GT 03/88-11/99 FHC6089 20.64

COROLLA (E8)
1.3 (EE80) 01/85-08/87 FHC6071 20.64 ->05/1986

FHC6048 20.64 12/1985->
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TOYOTA
COROLLA (E8)

1.6 07/85-05/88 FHC6071 20.64 ->09/1987

COROLLA (E9)
1.3 (EE90);1.3 i (EE90);1.6 (AE92);1.6 i 4WD;1.6 XLI 4WD (AE95);1.8 D
(CE90)

08/87-12/92 FHM1271 20.64

1.3 (EE90) 12/87-06/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.3 i (EE90) 08/87-12/92 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron
06/89-06/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 08/1989->05/1992

1.3 i (EE90);1.8 D 07/87-06/93 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1987
1.6 (AE92) 08/87-12/89 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1987
FHW313 | FHW313 19.05 Cast Iron, 10/1987->

1.6 i 11/89-06/93 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron
FHW177 | 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

1.6 XLI 4WD (AE95) 08/88-06/92 FHW313 | FHW313 19.05 Cast Iron, ->05/1992
1.8 D (CE90) 07/87-06/93 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron, ->05/1992

12/87-06/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->05/1992
1.3 (EE90) 12/87-06/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 08/1989->

1.3 i (EE90) 06/89-06/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN

1.3 i (EE90);1.6 i 08/87-06/93 FHC5088 15.87

1.3;1.6 (AE92) 05/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO 06/1989->08/1989
1.3;1.6 i 4WD 05/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 09/1989->
1.6 (AE92) 08/87-12/89 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->08/1989

12/87-05/92 FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO 06/1989->
1.6 4WD;1.6 GL 4WD 08/87-08/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->
1.6 XLI 11/89-06/92 FHC5088 15.87

FHC5062 15.87 AISIN

1.6 XLI 4WD (AE95);1.8 D (CE90) 08/88-06/92 FHC5062 15.87

1.8 D 07/87-06/93 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->04/1992
11/89-06/93 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN ->04/1992

1.8 D (CE90) 12/87-06/92 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->
1.3 (EE90) 12/87-06/92 FHC6048 20.64

1.3 i (EE90) 08/87-12/92 FHC6048 20.64 ->08/1987
06/89-06/92 FHC6048 20.64 08/1989->05/1992

1.6 (AE92) 08/87-12/89 FHC6060 20.64

FHC6091 20.64

FHC6071 20.64 ->09/1987
1.6 i;1.6 XLI 11/89-06/93 FHC6091 20.64

1.6 XLI 4WD (AE95) 08/88-06/92 FHC6091 20.64

FHC6060 20.64 ->05/1992
1.8 D (CE90) 07/87-06/93 FHC6066 20.64 ->05/1992

COROLLA (E10)
1.3 12V (EE100_) 07/92-04/97 FHM1335 20.64

1.3 12V (EE100_);1.8 GTi 4WD 05/92-07/95 FHM1336 22.20 + ABS
1.3 XLI (EE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, 05/1995->07/1995
1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101) 07/92-04/97 FHM1335 20.64 ->05/1995
1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_);1.6 GLI
(AE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_);2.0 D (CE100_)

07/92-04/97 FHM1336 22.20 + ABS, ->05/1995

1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.6 GLI (AE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS
1.3 XLI 16V (EE101) 07/92-09/95 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, 05/1995->
1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_);1.6 GLI (AE101_);1.6 Si
(AE101_);2.0 D (CE100_)

07/92-04/97 FHM1335 20.64 - ABS, ->05/1995

1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_);2.0 D (CE100_) 07/92-04/97 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, 06/1995->
1.6 05/92-07/95 FHM1335 20.64 - ABS, ->05/1995

FHM1336 22.20 + ABS, ->05/1995
1.8 16V 4WD (AE103_);1.8 GT (AE102_) 11/92-04/97 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS
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TOYOTA
COROLLA (E10)

1.8 GTi 4WD 05/92-07/95 FHM1335 20.64 - ABS

1.8 i 11/92-09/94 FHM1335 20.64 - ABS
2.0 D (CE100_) 07/92-04/97 FHM1335 20.64 - ABS, ->07/1995

FHM1336 22.20 + ABS, ->07/1995
FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, 08/1995->

1.3 12V (EE100_) 07/92-04/97 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_);1.6;1.6 GLI
(AE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_);2.0 D (CE100_)

05/92-04/97 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron

1.3 12V (EE100_);1.6 GLI (AE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_) 05/92-04/97 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN ->07/1993

FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO 08/1993->
1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN

1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_) 09/95-04/97 FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO

1.8 GTi 4WD;2.0 D (CE100_) 05/92-04/97 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN

1.3 12V (EE100_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101) 07/92-04/97 FHC6048 20.64

1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHC6048 20.64

FHC6077 22.20

1.6 GLI (AE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHC6091 20.64

1.6 GLI (AE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHC6060 20.64

1.6 Si (AE101_) 07/92-04/97 FHC6091 20.64 08/1995->
2.0 D (CE100_) 07/92-04/97 FHC6066 20.64

COROLLA (E11)
1.4 (EE111_);1.6 (AE111_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_) 04/97-02/00 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, ->09/1999

FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, 05/1997->09/1999
1.4 (EE111_);2.0 D (CE110_) 04/97-02/00 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, ->10/1999
1.8 4WD (AE115_) 04/97-10/01 FHM1334 22.20 + ABS, ->07/2001
2.0 D (CE110);2.0 D (CE110_) 04/97-02/00 FHM1334 22.20 ->09/1999
1.4 (EE111_);1.6 (AE111_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_);1.8 4WD (AE115_);2.0 D
(CE110);2.0 D (CE110_)

04/97-10/01 FHW4363 | FHW4364 19.05 Aluminium

1.4 (EE111_);2.0 D (CE110);2.0 D (CE110_) 04/97-02/00 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, ->04/1997
1.4 (ZZE111_) 02/00-01/02 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, ->10/2001
1.4 (ZZE111_);1.4 16V (ZZE111_);1.6 (ZZE112_);1.6 16V (ZZE112_);1.9
D (WZE110_)

02/00-01/02 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron

1.6 (AE111_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_) 04/97-02/00 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, ->09/1999
1.8 4WD (AE115_) 04/97-10/01 FHW4111 | FHW4106 19.05 HOSEI Cast Iron, 10/1997->
1.3;1.4 (EE111_);1.4 (ZZE111_);1.4 16V (ZZE111_);1.6 16V (ZZE112_) 04/97-01/02 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN

1.4 (EE111_) 04/97-02/00 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN ->09/1999
1.8 4WD (AE115_) 04/97-10/01 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN 10/1997->
1.8;1.9 D (WZE110_);2.0 D-4D 10/97-01/02 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN

2.0 D (CE110);2.0 D (CE110_) 04/97-02/00 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN ->09/1999
2.0 D-4D 09/00-01/02 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN ->10/2001
1.4 (EE111_) 04/97-02/00 FHC6077 22.20

FHC6048 20.64 ->04/1997
1.6 (AE111_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_) 04/97-02/00 FHC6091 20.64

FHC6091 20.64 09/1998->
2.0 D (CE110);2.0 D (CE110_) 04/97-02/00 FHC6066 20.64 ->04/1997
2.0 D-4D 08/00-01/02 FHC6089 20.64

09/00-01/02 FHC6089 20.64 ->10/2001
FHC6066 20.64 11/2001->

COROLLA (E12)
2.0 D-4D 05/03-02/07 FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron

2.0 D-4D 01/02-07/07 FHC6066 20.64 ->05/2004

05/03-07/07 FHC6066 20.64

COROLLA COMPACT (E9)
1.3 (EE90);1.6 (AE92);1.6 GTi (AE92, AE93);1.6 i (AE92);1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHM1271 20.64
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TOYOTA
COROLLA COMPACT (E9)

1.3 (EE90);1.6 (AE92);1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

1.3 (EE90);1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1987
1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 i (AE92) 08/89-04/92 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

FHW177 | 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.6 XL 09/89-04/92 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron
1.3 (EE90) 05/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 09/1989->

1.3 (EE90);1.3;1.6 (AE92) 05/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO 06/1989->08/1989
1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->08/1989
1.6 GTi (AE92, AE93) 08/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 10/1989->
1.6 i (AE92) 08/89-04/92 FHC5088 15.87

1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN 05/1989->
08/89-04/92 FHC5062 15.87

1.3 (EE90) 08/87-12/89 FHC6048 20.64

1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHC6060 20.64

FHC6091 20.64

FHC6071 20.64 ->09/1987
1.6 GTi (AE92, AE93) 08/87-04/92 FHC6060 20.64

FHC6071 20.64 ->09/1987
1.6 i (AE92) 08/89-04/92 FHC6091 20.64

1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHC6066 20.64

COROLLA FX
1.3;1.8 D 01/85-05/88 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

08/85-08/87 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 D 01/85-05/88 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1987
1.3 08/85-08/87 FHC5080 15.87

1.3 08/85-08/87 FHC6071 20.64 ->05/1986

FHC6048 20.64 12/1985->
1.6 GT 16V 08/85-08/87 FHC6071 20.64

1.8 D 01/85-05/88 FHC6066 20.64 ->09/1987
08/85-08/87 FHC6066 20.64

COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)
1.6 (AE92);1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHM1271 20.64

1.3 i (EE90);1.6 (AE92);1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

1.3 i (EE90);1.6;1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1987
1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHW177 | FHW176 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.3 07/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 09/1989->

1.3 i (EE90);1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87

1.3;1.6 (AE92);1.6 GTI 07/87-06/93 FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO 06/1989->08/1989
1.6 08/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 SANKYO 06/1989->
1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->08/1989
1.6 4WD 08/87-08/89 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 06/1989->
1.6 GTI 07/87-06/93 FHC5088 15.87 AISIN 09/1989->04/1992
1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHC5062 15.87 AISIN 05/1989->

08/89-04/92 FHC5062 15.87

1.3 i (EE90) 08/87-04/92 FHC6048 20.64

1.6 08/87-04/92 FHC6060 20.64

1.6 (AE92) 08/87-04/92 FHC6060 20.64

FHC6091 20.64

FHC6071 20.64 ->09/1987
1.6 GTI 07/87-06/93 FHC6060 20.64 ->05/1992

FHC6071 20.64 ->09/1987
1.8 D (CE90) 08/87-04/92 FHC6066 20.64
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TOYOTA
COROLLA VERSO

2.0 D-4D 01/02-05/04 FHC6066 20.64

CORONA (FWD)
2.0 EXE 10/97-09/03 FHM1301 23.81

2.0 EZ 12/87-09/97 FHC6089 20.64

CRESSIDA
2.0 10/88-09/91 FHC6055 20.64

CROWN
2.0 09/99-07/02 FHC6055 20.64 01/2000->

HILUX (II)
1.8 (YN85_, YN90_) 08/88-07/94 FHW4320 | FHW4320 20.64 Cast Iron

FHW4148 | FHW4148 22.22 Cast Iron
2.2 4WD (YN106_, YN110_);2.4 D 4WD (LN110L-CRM);2.5 D-4D 4WD;2.7
4WD;2.8 D 4WD (KDN170);3.0 D 4WD (KZN205)

01/87-07/05 FHW4332 | FHW4332 22.20 Cast Iron

2.4 D 08/88-07/05 FHW4320 | FHW4320 20.64 Cast Iron
FHW4332 | FHW4332 22.20 Cast Iron
FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron

2.4 D (LN150, LN145) 07/98-01/02 FHW4148 | FHW4148 22.22 Cast Iron
2.4 D 4WD;2.4 i 4WD 08/88-07/05 FHW4332 | FHW4332 22.20 Cast Iron

FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron
FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron

2.4 i 4WD 08/97-07/05 FHW4332 | FHW4332 22.20 Cast Iron, ->07/2001
3.0 D 4WD 01/02-07/05 FHW4332 | FHW4332 22.20 Cast Iron, ->12/2004
1.8 (YN85_, YN90_);2.4 i 4WD 08/88-07/05 FHC5103 15.87

2.2 4WD (YN106_, YN110_) 01/87-12/89 FHC5089 15.87 08/1988->
1.8 (YN85_, YN90_);2.4 i 4WD 08/88-07/05 FHC6055 20.64 ->05/1992

2.2 4WD (YN106_, YN110_) 01/87-12/89 FHC6055 20.64 08/1988->
2.4 D;2.4 D 4WD 08/88-07/05 FHC6066 20.64

2.4 i 4WD 06/89-07/05 FHC6055 20.64 ->10/1991
FHC6055 20.64 08/1994->07/1997

3.0 4WD 08/89-11/95 FHC6055 20.64 10/1990->
IQ

1.0;1.4 D-4D 01/09- FHW4096 | FHW4114 17.46 Cast Iron

LAND CRUISER 60
4.0 (FJ62_G) 08/87-12/89 FHM1255 22.22 08/1988->

4.0 Diesel (HJ60) 01/85-12/87 FHM1255 22.22 ->07/1987
4.0 Turbo-D (HJ61_V) 10/85-12/89 FHM1256 22.22 ->12/1987
4.0 (FJ62_G) 08/87-12/89 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron, 08/1988->

LAND CRUISER 70
2.4 (RJ70_V, RJ73_V) 12/88-12/96 FHW4287 | FHW4287 20.64 SANKYO Cast Iron

FHW4176 | FHW4176 23.81 Cast Iron
3.0 TD;3.5 D 4x4 (PZJ75, PZJ70);4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) 01/90- FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron
3.4 TD (BJ71_V) 10/85-08/86 FHW4325 | FHW4325 22.22 AISIN Cast Iron
2.4 (RJ70_V, RJ73_V) 12/88-12/96 FHC6055 20.64 ->10/1994

LAND CRUISER 80
4.2 TD (HDJ80);4.2 TD 24V (HDJ80_) 10/92-12/97 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron

4.5 24V (FZJ80_) 08/92-12/97 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron, 01/1995->
PASEO

1.5 10/96-01/98 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron

1.5 16V 08/95-07/99 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron, 12/1995->
PICNIC

2.0 01/01-12/01 FHW4270 | FHW4270 20.64 Cast Iron

TO
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TOYOTA
PICNIC

2.0 16V (SXM10_);2.2 D (CMX10_) 05/96-12/01 FHW4270 | FHW4270 20.64 + ABS, Cast Iron

PREVIA
2.0 D-4D 03/01-01/06 FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron

2.4 4WD 05/90-08/00 FHW4529 | FHW4529 22.22 Cast Iron, 07/1995->
2.4;2.4 4WD 05/90-08/00 FHW4241 | FHW4241 22.22 Cast Iron, ->06/1995

PRIUS
1.5 Hybrid 05/00-01/04 FHW4428 | FHW4533 20.64 Cast Iron

RAV 4 (I)
2.0;2.0 16V 4WD;2.0 4WD 06/94-06/00 FHW4123 | FHW4123 17.46 Cast Iron

RAV 4 (II)
1.8 VVTi;2.0 D-4D 4WD;2.0 VVTi 4WD 06/00-11/05 FHW4335 | FHW4335 19.05 Cast Iron

STARLET
1.0 (EP80_);1.3 12V (EP81) CAT;1.3 12V (EP81_);1.5 D (NP80_) 12/89-03/96 FHW4630 | FHW4629 15.87 + ABS

1.0 (EP80_);1.3 12V (EP81_) 12/89-12/92 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK Cast Iron
1.3 04/96-03/99 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW4630 | FHW4629 15.87 + ABS
1.3 12V (EP81) CAT;1.5 D (NP80_) 12/89-03/96 FHW4068 | FHW4092 17.46 TOK - ABS, Cast Iron
1.3 XL 12/89-12/91 FHW4630 | FHW4629 15.87 + ABS
1.3 04/96-03/99 FHC6048 20.64

FHC6077 22.20

1.3 12V (EP81) CAT 12/89-03/96 FHC6048 20.64

STOUT
2.2 04/88-02/00 FHC6055 20.64 ->12/1993

SUPRA
3.0 24V;3.0 i Bi-Turbo 01/86-08/02 FHC6073 20.64

YARIS
1.0 16V 04/99-09/05 FHM1463 20.64 BOS ->02/2003

FHM1456 20.64 03/2003->08/2005
03/03-09/05 FHM1463 20.64 BOS - ABS, ->08/2005

FHM1456 20.64 + ABS, ->08/2005
1.3 04/02-09/05 FHM1463 20.64 BOS - ABS, 05/2002->08/2005

FHM1456 20.64 + ABS, 05/2002->08/2005
1.4 D-4D 12/01-09/05 FHM1463 20.64 BOS - ABS

FHM1456 20.64 + ABS
1.0 16V 04/99-09/05 FHW450 | FHW450 19.05 BOS Aluminium

FHW4166 | FHW4233 17.46 Cast Iron, ->08/1999
FHW4096 | FHW4114 17.46 Cast Iron, 09/1999->12/2002

1.0 GPL 01/06- FHW4526 | FHW4526 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium
1.0 VVT-i;1.3 VVT-i 08/05- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium

FHW4526 | FHW4526 20.64 Aluminium
1.3 04/02-09/05 FHW450 | FHW450 19.05 BOS Aluminium
1.3 16V 11/99-09/05 FHW450 | FHW450 19.05 BOS - ABS, Aluminium

FHW4096 | FHW4114 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->10/2004
FHW4166 | 17.46 Cast Iron

1.33 VVT-i 03/09- FHW4526 | FHW4526 20.64 Aluminium
07/10- FHW4526 | FHW4526 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium, ->07/2011

1.4 D-4D 12/01-09/05 FHW4096 | FHW4114 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW450 | FHW450 19.05 BOS Aluminium, 02/2003->

08/05- FHW4376 | FHW4376 20.64 - ABS, Aluminium
FHW4526 | FHW4526 20.64 Aluminium

YARIS VERSO
1.3 (NCP22) 08/99-10/02 FHW4096 | FHW4114 17.46 - ABS, Cast Iron, ->03/2003
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TOYOTA
YARIS VERSO

1.3 (NCP22) 08/99-09/05 FHW4096 | FHW4233 17.46 Cast Iron

FHW4166 | 17.46 Cast Iron
FHW4264 | FHW4263 19.05 Cast Iron

1.4 D-4D (NLP22);1.5 (NCP21) 03/00-09/05 FHW4264 | FHW4263 19.05 Cast Iron
DYNA

2.5 D4d;3.0 D4d 08/01- FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

3.0 D4d 08/01- FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron, ->12/2004
DYNA 100

1.8 08/85-04/95 FHW4148 | FHW4148 22.22 Cast Iron

1.8 08/85-04/95 FHC6055 20.64

DYNA 150
1.8 08/85-08/86 FHW4320 | FHW4320 20.64 Cast Iron

1.8;2.0 08/85-08/88 FHC6055 20.64

HIACE (II)
2.2 4WD 09/87-08/89 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron

2.4 D 4WD (H5F) 01/87-01/88 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron, 08/1987->
2.0 (H5G) 01/85-08/89 FHC6055 20.64

HIACE (III)
2.0 02/90-08/95 FHW4320 | FHW4320 20.64 Cast Iron

FHW4246 | FHW4246 23.81 Cast Iron
2.0 (RZH102);2.8 D 08/89-08/00 FHW4246 | FHW4246 23.81 Cast Iron
2.4 08/89-08/95 FHW4246 | FHW4246 23.81 Cast Iron

FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron
2.4 (RZH103) 08/89-08/95 FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron

FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron, 08/1993->
2.4 (RZH103);2.4 D (LH102) 08/89-08/95 FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4246 | FHW4246 23.81 Cast Iron
2.4 4WD 08/89-08/95 FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron
FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron

2.4 D (LH102);2.4 D 08/89-08/95 FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron
2.0 02/90-08/95 FHC6060 20.64

HIACE (IV)
2.4 (RCH12_, RCH22_) 08/95-04/98 FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron
2.4 4WD (RCH18_) 08/95-04/98 FHW4371 | FHW4371 23.81 Cast Iron

FHW4189 | FHW4189 25.40 Cast Iron
LITEACE

2.2 (YR22LG);2.2 (YR29LV) 01/92-01/95 FHW4287 | FHW4287 20.64 SANKYO Cast Iron

1.5 (KM31_V, KM36_V) 05/86-09/91 FHC6055 20.64 01/1989->

1.5 (KR27_V);2.0 10/85-01/95 FHC6055 20.64

MODELL F
2.0 (YR21_G) 08/88-01/90 FHW4287 | FHW4287 20.64 SANKYO Cast Iron

2.2 (YR22LG, YR31LG) 08/87-01/90 FHW4287 | FHW4287 20.64 SANKYO Cast Iron, ->08/1988
FHW4325 | FHW4325 22.22 AISIN Cast Iron, 08/1988->

2.2 (YR22LG, YR31LG) 08/87-01/90 FHC6055 20.64 01/1989->

UMM
ALTER

2.5 D;2.5 TD 01/85-12/96 FHW4601 | FHW4600 28.57 BDX
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VAUXHALL
ADAM

1.2;1.4 10/12- FHC6179 31.00 03/2013->

1.4 LPG 07/13- FHC6179 31.00

AGILA (A)
1.0 12V 02/00-11/06 FHM1462 20.64 + ABS, 08/2003->

1.0 12V;1.2 16V Twinport 02/00-11/06 FHM1209 20.64 - ABS
09/00-11/06 FHM1462 20.64 + ABS

1.2 16V 09/00-03/08 FHM1209 20.64 - ABS, ->07/2007
FHM1462 20.64 + ABS, ->07/2007

1.0 12V;1.2 16V Twinport 02/00-03/08 FHW420 | FHW420 15.87 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

AGILA (B)
1.0 12V;1.2 i 16V;1.3 CDTI 01/08- FHW4093 | FHW4093 19.00 BOS Aluminium

ASTRA (F)
1.4 i 09/91-02/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE for vehicles with sports suspension

04/92-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1995->08/1996
1.4 i 16V 05/93-03/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 05/93-03/01 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998
1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 12/91-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD 12/91-09/98 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD 12/91-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V 05/93-03/01 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1998

FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->09/1998
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 05/93-03/01 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 12/91-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD 12/91-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
1.4 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD 09/91-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 Si;1.7 D 03/91-02/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.7 TD 09/91-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL + ABS
1.4 i;1.6 Si;1.7 D 03/91-02/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1991->

FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->
1.4 i;1.7 D 03/91-02/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->
1.4 i;1.7 TD 09/91-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.4 S 09/91-02/98 FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM1126 22.22 DEL

FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

1.6 03/94-08/95 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.6 i 09/91-02/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
03/92-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 09/1996->01/1998
05/92-12/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->08/1994

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 03/92-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, for vehicles without sports
suspension

1.6 Si 03/91-12/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 09/1991->08/1994
1.7 TD 12/91-02/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension,

->08/1996
08/94-02/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS

1.8 16V 11/94-03/01 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->09/1998

1.8 i 09/91-02/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

VA
UX

H
AL

L



287

VAUXHALL
ASTRA (F)

1.8 i 03/92-09/98 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.8 i 16V 06/93-02/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS

09/94-02/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS

1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 06/93-09/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

2.0 i 09/91-02/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

09/91-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

03/92-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

03/93-10/94 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
FHM1119 22.22 DEL ->09/1993

2.0 i 16V 09/91-02/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->08/1994
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

09/91-09/98 FHM1126 22.22 DEL

01/94-02/98 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1994->
FHM606 22.22 ATE 09/1994->
FHM1126 22.22 DEL 09/1994->

02/95-09/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE

1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 16V 01/94-03/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Aluminium

1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 01/94-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
1.4 i;1.4 S;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;2.0 i 09/91-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->P2999999, Cast Iron,
->12/1993

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron,
01/1993->

09/91-03/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Aluminium
1.4 i;1.4 S;1.6 i;1.7 D;2.0 i 03/91-02/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1991->
1.4 i;1.7 D 03/91-02/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->
1.6 i 07/94-02/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron
1.6 i 16V 08/94-09/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Cast Iron
1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD 12/91-02/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.6 Si 03/91-12/94 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->
1.7 D 03/92-09/92 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->P2999999, Cast Iron
1.8 16V;1.8 i 09/91-03/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:R2500001->, Aluminium
1.8 i 09/91-02/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1991->
1.8 i 16V 09/94-02/98 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

ASTRA (G)
1.2 16V 02/98-09/00 FHM1095 23.81 TRW + ESP, 04/1998->

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 02/98-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,
04/1998->

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 DTI 16V 03/98-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel;2.0 16V
Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V

02/98-10/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

1.2 16V;1.6 09/98-09/00 FHM1095 23.81 TRW + ESP
1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 TD;2.0 DI 02/98-05/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
1.6 16V 02/98-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->,

04/1998->
1.6 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 09/98-10/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->
1.6 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.8 16V 02/98-10/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

VAUXH
ALL
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)

1.6 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 02/98-10/05 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 02/98-10/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
1.6;1.7 TD;1.8 16V Dualfuel;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 SRI
Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V

02/98-10/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP

1.6;1.7 TD;2.0 DI 02/98-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 04/1998->
1.7 CDTI 16V 04/03-05/05 FHM1320 25.40 TRW 05/2004->
1.8 16V 02/98-09/00 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 04/1998->

02/98-10/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP
09/00-05/05 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP

2.0 10/99-10/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP
2.0 16V 02/98-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 04/1998->

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->09/1998
FHM1095 23.81 TRW + ESP, 04/1998->12/2004
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->09/1998

FHM1126 22.22 DEL ->09/1998
FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, 08/1999->08/2000

09/98-05/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP
2.0 DI 02/98-05/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->03/2005
2.2 16V 03/00-08/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 09/2000->

03/01-05/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 09/2002->
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD 03/98-10/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 TD 02/98-05/05 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 04/1998->
2.0 Turbo 03/02-10/05 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V;1.8
16V Dualfuel;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V

09/98-10/05 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004

1.2 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-04/04 FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->
1.2 16V;1.6;1.6 Dualfuel;1.8 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel;2.0;2.0 DI 02/98-10/05 FHC5117 15.87

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-05/05 FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->12/2004
1.7 TD 02/98-08/00 FHC5097 15.00

FHC5117 15.87 04/1998->
09/98-08/00 FHC5117 15.87

2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-05/05 FHC5114 15.87

FHC5117 15.87

08/99-05/05 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004
2.2 16V 03/00-08/05 FHC5117 15.87 09/2000->12/2004
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V
Dualfuel;2.0

02/98-10/05 FHC6179 31.00

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel 02/98-10/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2005
1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V 02/98-05/05 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->
1.6 03/98-04/04 FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2000
1.6 16V 09/98-05/05 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->07/2002
1.6 Dualfuel;1.8 16V Dualfuel 02/98-07/04 FHC6179 31.00 09/2002->
1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-05/05 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->03/2005

FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->07/2004
1.8 16V 02/98-07/04 FHC6179 31.00 09/1998->09/2000

03/00-08/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->10/2000
1.8 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel 09/00-08/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->05/2005
2.0 16V 02/98-05/05 FHC6179 31.00 08/1999->08/2000

09/98-05/05 FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->07/1999
2.0 16V Turbo 09/00-08/05 FHC6129 34.00

FHC6133 34.00

2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-05/05 FHC6129 34.00 ->07/1999
FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->

2.0 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.2 16V 02/98-10/05 FHC6129 34.00

2.0 16V;2.2 16V 09/98-05/05 FHC6179 31.00
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)

2.0 DI 02/98-07/04 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->09/2002

03/98-04/04 FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2002
FHC6129 34.00 07/1999->08/1999

2.0 DI;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.2 16V 02/98-05/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2005
2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-07/04 FHC6179 31.00 08/1999->

03/98-04/04 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->
08/99-05/05 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->03/2005

2.0 Turbo 03/02-10/05 FHC6129 34.00

2.2 16V 03/00-08/05 FHC6129 34.00 11/2001->
ASTRA (H)

1.3 CDTI 01/04-11/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

1.3 CDTi 08/04-03/09 FHM1320 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:62999999->
04/05-11/10 FHM1319 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,

10/2005->09/2006
FHM1320 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,

10/2005->09/2006
1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;1.9
CDTI;2.0 VXR

01/04-11/10 FHM1319 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;2.0 VXR 01/04-11/10 FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
1.7 CDTI 01/04-11/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, ->10/2005

FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, 11/2005->
FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, ->10/2005
FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 11/2005->

01/04-10/10 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->05/2005
FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP, ->05/2005

01/04-11/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW

08/04-10/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP
FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP

1.3 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium, 01/2006->

1.4 01/04-05/09 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium
1.6 01/04-05/09 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium

FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium, 10/2006->

1.7 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium, 03/2004->
1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;2.0
Turbo;2.0 VXR

01/04-11/10 FHC5117 15.87

1.6 01/04-11/10 FHC5117 15.87 01/2007->
1.9 CDTi 08/04-11/10 FHC5117 15.87 09/2005->
1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo 01/04-10/10 FHC5117 15.87 09/2004->
1.3 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHC6182 34.00 10/2005->

1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI 01/04-11/10 FHC6179 31.00 10/2005->09/2006
1.3 CDTi;1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;2.0 Turbo;2.0 VXR 08/04-11/10 FHC6182 34.00

1.3 CDTi;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 08/2005->
FHC6182 34.00 08/2005->

1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 03/2004->
1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;2.0 VXR 08/04-11/10 FHC6179 31.00

1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTI;1.8;2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHC6182 34.00 03/2004->
1.6 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 10/2006->

FHC6182 34.00 10/2006->
1.7 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 03/2004->07/2005
1.8 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 04/2006->

FHC6182 34.00 04/2006->
10/04-03/09 FHC6179 31.00 01/2008->

FHC6182 34.00 01/2008->
1.8;2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 03/2004->07/2006

08/04-11/10 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2006
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1.9 CDTI 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 06/2004->

FHC6182 34.00 06/2004->
1.9 CDTI 16V 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 02/2005->

FHC6182 34.00 04/2004->
1.9 CDTi;2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 11/2005->
2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHC6179 31.00 03/2004->10/2005

FHC6182 34.00 03/2005->
08/04-10/10 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2007

ASTRA (II)
1.3 09/85-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1987->

1.3;1.6;1.6 D 09/85-08/91 FHM558 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592402,
01/1986->12/1987

FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592403->J2791967
1.4 i 01/90-08/91 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS

01/90-12/91 FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.4 S 01/89-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 07/1989->
FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 07/1989->

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, 08/1989->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 07/1990->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 08/1989->
FHM558 20.64 DEL 09/1989->

01/90-08/91 FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

1.5 DT 01/87-08/91 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 07/1988->
1.6 i 01/87-12/91 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

10/87-08/93 FHM558 20.64 DEL

1.6 i CAT 01/87-08/93 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
10/87-08/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 01/87-08/93 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
1.6 S 01/89-12/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
FHM556 20.64 DEL 09/1989->08/1991
FHM557 20.64 DEL 09/1989->08/1991
FHM558 20.64 DEL 09/1989->08/1991
FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592403->J2791967

1.7 D 01/89-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
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1.7 D 01/89-08/91 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

01/89-12/91 FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->09/1991
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1126 22.22 DEL for vehicles with sports suspension,

09/1991->
02/89-08/91 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 07/1990->

1.8 01/86-12/90 FHM560 20.64 DEL

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1987->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM558 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592402, ->12/1987
FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592403->J2791967

1.8 i 09/85-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM558 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM558 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592402,

01/1986->12/1987
FHM569 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592403->J2791967
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

01/90-08/91 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

1.9 03/88-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

2.0 09/86-08/91 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL
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2.0 09/86-08/91 FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1987->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

2.0 GTE 09/86-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

2.0 GTE 16V 05/88-08/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J2592401
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J5096708
FHM560 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->JE100000
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2592402->J2791976

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J2791977->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5000001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE100001->
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JE222258->

2.0 i 01/87-12/91 FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->09/1991

FHM1119 22.22 DEL 09/1987->08/1991
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

2.0 i CAT 01/91-08/93 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM556 20.64 DEL

FHM557 20.64 DEL

FHM569 20.64 DEL

FHM571 20.64 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE

FHM1119 22.22 DEL

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J2791967
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2.0 i CAT 01/91-08/93 FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->J5273427

FHM1347 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->L4000000
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->05/1992
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->09/1991
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J2791968->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:J5273428->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:L4000001->

1.3 09/85-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 01/1986->09/1989

1.4 i 01/90-12/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 08/1990->09/1991
1.5 DT 01/88-08/90 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

01/88-08/91 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron
FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Aluminium
FHW4305 | FHW4305 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,

Cast Iron
1.6 09/85-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 01/1986->
1.6 D 09/85-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 01/1986->01/1989
1.6 S 01/89-12/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1991
1.7 D 01/89-08/91 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW002 | FHW002 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,
Cast Iron

FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G2502696/G5000000,
Cast Iron

FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,
Aluminium

FHW003 | FHW003 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:G2502697/G5000001->,
Cast Iron

01/89-12/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1991
1.8 01/86-12/90 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.8 i 09/85-08/91 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 01/1986->

ASTRA (J)
1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.6 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 12/09- FHC6179 31.00

ASTRA GTC (J)
1.6 SIDI;2.0 BiTurbo CDTI;2.0 VXR 04/12- FHC6179 31.00

ASTRA TwinTop (H)
1.6 09/05-11/10 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->06/2007

FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP, ->06/2007
10/06-11/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
1.6 i 16V;1.8;2.0 02/06-11/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
2.0 Turbo 01/06-11/10 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,

->07/2007
FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999,

->07/2007
1.6 10/06-11/10 FHC5117 15.87 02/2007->

1.6;2.0 09/05-11/10 FHC5117 15.87 03/2006->
1.6 09/05-11/10 FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2007

1.6 i 16V;1.9 CDTi 01/06-11/10 FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

1.6;1.8 10/06-11/10 FHC6179 31.00

2.0 02/06-11/10 FHC6179 31.00 ->09/2006
FHC6182 34.00 ->09/2006

2.0 Turbo 01/06-11/10 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2007
BRAVA

2.2 D;3.1 D 07/90-07/01 FHM537 20.64 DEL
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2.3 (TFR16);2.3 4x4 (TFS16);2.5 D (TFR54);2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54) 06/90-08/94 FHM537 20.64 DEL ->09/1992

2.3 (TFR16);2.3 4x4 (TFS16);2.5 D (TFR54);2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54);2.5 DTI;2.5
DTI 4x4;3.1 D

06/90-12/02 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron

2.5 TD (TFR54);2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54) 07/94-12/02 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Cast Iron, ->07/2001
CALIBRA

2.0 i 06/90-07/97 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->06/1996
FHM1170 22.22 DEL ->06/1996

2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/90-02/94 FHM1040 22.22 ATE

06/90-07/97 FHM1040 22.22 ATE ->06/1996
FHM1170 22.22 DEL ->06/1996

2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/90-02/94 FHM1170 22.22 DEL

2.0 i 4x4 06/90-07/97 FHM1040 22.22 ATE ->07/1993
FHM1170 22.22 DEL ->07/1993

CARLTON (III)
1.8 09/86-08/88 FHM537 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->F1000188

09/87-03/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS, ->08/1993

FHM1287 22.20/
19.00

ATE + ABS, ->08/1993

1.8 i;1.8 S;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 FHM1287 22.20/
19.00

ATE + ABS, ->08/1993

1.8 i;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS, ->08/1993

1.8 N;2.2 TD 09/86-08/88 FHM1114 22.20/
19.00

ATE - ABS

FHM1287 22.20/
19.00

ATE + ABS

CAVALIER (II)
2.0 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J1002038->

FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:J6000001->
FHM567 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:JV100001->

2.0 SRi 130 03/87-08/88 FHM560 20.64 DEL

2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 130 09/86-08/88 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1987->

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron
FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G1001771/G6000000,

Cast Iron
2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 130 09/86-08/88 FHW318 | FHW318 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

CAVALIER (III)
1.4 S 09/88-11/95 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1995
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P5000001->
FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P7000001->

1.6 i 09/93-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:S1......->, ->10/1995
1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1004 20.64 DEL ->08/1995
FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:N1299999->
1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999

FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P7000001->
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1.6 i;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:S1......->,
01/1993->10/1995

1.6;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1004 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
1.6;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM571 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
1.6;1.7 D 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:S1......->, 01/1993->
1.6;1.7 D;1.8 09/88-08/95 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
1.7 TD 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 08/1994->
1.8 09/88-08/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:S1000001->, 09/1992->

09/88-11/95 FHM571 20.64 DEL - ABS
2.0 GSi 09/89-08/92 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

2.0 GSi 4x4 09/89-08/92 FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS
FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

2.0 i 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
2.0 i 16V 4x4 09/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1989->06/1994

FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 09/1989->06/1994
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 09/1989->06/1994

2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHM1233 22.20 DEL Ch. No.:P1000001->
2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 16V 09/88-11/95 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS

FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->N1299999
2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 SRi 09/88-11/93 FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS
2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 16V 09/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P7000001->
2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi;2.0 SRi 16V 09/88-11/95 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->N1299999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->N5299999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->NV129999
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM606 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:P5000001->

2.0 i 16V;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 16V 09/88-11/95 FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, ->08/1995
FHM606 22.22 ATE ->08/1995

2.0 i 16V;2.0 SRi 16V 09/93-11/95 FHM1233 22.20 DEL

2.0 i 4x4 09/88-09/92 FHM1170 22.22 DEL

09/88-10/92 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS

01/91-10/92 FHM1119 22.22 DEL - ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

2.0 i 4x4;2.0 SRi 09/88-09/92 FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P1000001->
FHM1233 22.20 DEL - ABS, Ch. No.:P5000001->
FHM1233 22.20 DEL for vehicles with TCS, Ch.

No.:P7000001->
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 06/92-11/94 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 SRi 09/88-11/93 FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi;2.0 SRi 16V 09/88-11/95 FHM1119 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->NV129999
1.4 S 09/88-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 11/1988->08/1992

1.4 S;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->08/1995
1.6 09/88-05/93 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1988->

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1988->08/1992
1.6 i 09/88-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->10/1995
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1.6 i 09/93-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->10/1995

1.6;1.7 D;1.8 09/88-08/95 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
1.7 D 09/88-09/92 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 11/1988->

07/92-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, ->09/1992
1.7 TD 09/88-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 11/1988->09/1992
1.8 09/88-10/90 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1989->

09/88-08/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 10/1989->08/1992
1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1990->10/1995

CORSA (B)
1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 i S;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6  GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHM1490 20.6 DEL - ABS

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 i S;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.0 i 12V;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 i S;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
1.2 i 03/93-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 04/1998->

FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, 04/1998->
1.2 i 16V 03/98-09/00 FHM1490 20.6 DEL - ABS

FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 04/1998->
FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.4 i 03/93-09/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS
1.4 i S 03/93-09/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS, ->12/1995
1.5 D;1.6 i 16V 03/93-09/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS, ->05/1997
1.6  GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 09/1993->

FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS, 06/1997->
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, 09/1993->

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i 16V;1.4 i 16V;1.4 i S;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6  GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7
D

03/93-09/00 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

CORSA (C)
1.0 12V 11/03-10/06 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,

->09/2006
FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP

FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

1.0 12V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-10/06 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-10/06 FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999
1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-10/06 FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 08/2002->
1.3 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP, for TC, Ch.

No.:43000001->
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1346 23.81 BOS + ABS; - ESP, Ch. No.:->43000001,
09/2006->

FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999

1.4 16V 09/00-10/06 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->,
->09/2006

FHM1210 22.00 DEL ->10/2003
1.7 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP, for TC, Ch.

No.:43000001->, ->08/2005
1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999

1.8 16V 08/00-09/06 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 08/00-10/06 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium
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VAUXHALL
CORSA (C)

1.0 12V;1.4 16V 09/00-10/06 FHC5174 15.87

1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-10/06 FHC5174 15.87 ->07/2004
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHC5174 15.87 04/2004->
1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V 08/00-09/06 FHC5174 15.87 09/2000->
1.0 12V;1.4 16V 09/00-10/06 FHC6179 31.00

1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-10/06 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2004
1.3 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHC6179 31.00 04/2004->
1.7 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHC6129 34.00

1.7 DI 16V;1.8 16V 08/00-09/06 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->
1.7 DTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHC6179 31.00 09/2000->10/2003

CORSA (D)
1.2 11/06- FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHW4500 | FHW4500 19.05 AP
LOCKHEED

Aluminium

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6 VXR;1.7 CDTI 07/06- FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

FRONTERA (A)
2.0 04/95-08/98 FHM537 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->PV561117

2.0 i;2.3 TD;2.4 i 09/91-10/98 FHM537 20.64 DEL ->12/1993
2.0 04/95-08/98 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Ch. No.:->PV561270, Cast Iron

2.0 i 03/92-10/98 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Ch. No.:->PV561117, Cast Iron
2.2 i;2.5 TDS;2.8 TD 11/91-10/98 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Ch. No.:->SV720102, Cast Iron
2.3 TD;2.4 i 09/91-10/98 FHW312 | FHW312 25.40 Ch. No.:->PV561117, Cast Iron,

->03/1995
MERIVA (A)

1.3 CDTI 01/03-10/09 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999,
09/2003->

1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V Twinport;1.6 Turbo 01/03-06/10 FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, Ch. No.:->74237191,
->07/2007

1.4 16V Twinport 01/03-10/09 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999,
07/2004->

1.6 i 01/03-06/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, 05/2003->07/2004
1.6 i 16V 01/03-09/05 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, 05/2003->07/2004

FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, 08/2004->07/2005
1.6 i 16V Twinport 05/03-06/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999,

01/2006->10/2009
FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP

1.6 Turbo 05/06-06/10 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->44999999
1.7 CDTI 16V 09/03-08/05 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, 04/2004->07/2004
1.7 CDTI 16V;1.8 i 16V 05/03-08/05 FHM1347 23.81 ATE not for ESP, Ch.

No.:54000001->74237191,
08/2004->

1.8 i 16V 05/03-08/05 FHM1440 23.81 TRW + ESP, ->07/2004
1.3 CDTI 01/03-10/09 FHC6179 31.00 04/2006->

1.4 16V Twinport 01/03-10/09 FHC6179 31.00 07/2004->
1.6 i 01/03-06/10 FHC6179 31.00 05/2003->07/2004
1.6 i 16V 01/03-09/05 FHC6179 31.00 05/2003->
1.6 i 16V Twinport 05/03-06/10 FHC6179 31.00 01/2006->10/2009
1.6 Turbo 05/06-06/10 FHC6182 34.00

1.8 i 16V 05/03-08/05 FHC6179 31.00

MOKKA
1.4 4x4;1.6;1.7 CDTI 4x4 06/12- FHC6182 34.00

NOVA
1.2 i CAT 09/87-03/93 FHM555 20.64 DEL ->10/1992

09/89-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->09/1990
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VAUXHALL
NOVA

1.2 i CAT;1.2 N;1.3 i CAT;1.5 D 09/87-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->10/1992

FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->, ->10/1992
1.4 i S;1.4 S;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT 09/89-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.4 S;1.6 GSI 05/88-02/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL

1.4;1.6 09/88-08/92 FHM1076 20.64 DEL

1.5 D 09/87-02/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->09/1989
1.5 TD 09/89-03/93 FHM555 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.5 TD;1.6 GSI CAT 09/89-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->, ->10/1992
1.6 GSI 05/88-03/92 FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->

05/88-02/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL

FHM555 20.64 DEL

09/89-03/93 FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
1.4 i S;1.4 S;1.6 GSI 05/88-03/93 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.4 i;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI CAT 09/87-03/93 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->10/1992
OMEGA (B)

2.0 DTI 16V 01/98-09/00 FHC5096 19.05 ->08/2000

2.0;2.0 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 DTI 24V;2.5 TD;2.5 V6;2.6 V6;3.0 V6;3.2 V6 03/94-07/03 FHC5096 19.05

2.2 16V 01/94-06/03 FHC5096 19.05 10/1999->
SIGNUM

1.8 08/05-05/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ESP, 09/2005->

1.8;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 DTI;2.0 i Turbo;2.2 DTI;2.2 i;3.0 CDTi;3.0 V6 CDTI;3.2
V6

03/03-10/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ESP

2.8 V6 Turbo 07/05-05/08 FHC5175 15.87 08/2005->

3.0 V6 CDTI 07/05-06/08 FHC5175 15.87 09/2005->
1.8 06/03-07/05 FHC6179 31.00

08/05-05/08 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2008
2.0 DTI;2.2 DTI;3.2 V6 05/03-05/08 FHC6129 34.00

2.2 i 05/03-05/08 FHC6129 34.00

FHC6182 34.00

3.0 CDTi 05/03-05/08 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2005
3.0 V6 CDTI 07/05-06/08 FHC6179 31.00 09/2005->03/2008

SINTRA
2.2 DTI 07/97-04/99 FHM664 23.81 BDX 01/1999->

2.2 i 16 V;3.0 i 24V 11/96-04/99 FHM664 23.81 BDX 03/1997->
2.2 DTI;2.2 i 16 V 11/96-04/99 FHC6129 34.00

TIGRA (I)
1.4 16V 07/94-12/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS

1.4 16V;1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, ->09/2000
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS, ->09/2000

1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS, 06/1997->
1.4 16V;1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->09/2000

FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 11/1994->
TIGRA (II)

1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04-08/09 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04-08/09 FHC5174 15.87

1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04-08/09 FHC6179 31.00

VECTRA (B)
1.6 i 08/95-10/01 FHM1270 23.81 ATE 09/1996->08/2000

1.6 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHM1270 23.81 ATE 10/1995->08/2000
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VAUXHALL
VECTRA (B)

1.6 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->W5999999

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-03/02 FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W5999999
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:XL000001->

08/95-07/03 FHM1269 22.22 DEL

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-07/03 FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->W1999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->W7999999

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->W1999999
08/95-03/02 FHM1270 23.81 ATE ->08/2000

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI
16V

08/95-03/02 FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->
FHM1270 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-07/03 FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->V1999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->V5999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->V7999999
FHM1269 22.22 DEL Ch. No.:->W5999999

1.8 i 16V 10/95-09/00 FHM1270 23.81 ATE ->08/1999
2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHM1270 23.81 ATE 09/1997->08/2000
2.0 i 16V 10/95-01/01 FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1285446

FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W5276825
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7154258

2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHM541 20.64 DEL 09/2000->08/2001
2.2 i 16V 09/00-07/03 FHM541 20.64 DEL ->08/2001
2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6 09/95-08/00 FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W1285446

FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W5276825
FHM1332 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->W7154258
FHM1331 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:W1285447->
FHM1331 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:W5276826->
FHM1331 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:W7154259->

2.6 i V6 09/00-03/02 FHM1331 25.40 ATE

09/00-07/03 FHM1331 25.40 ATE ->04/2002
1.6 i 08/95-10/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 10/1995->07/1998

11/96-03/02 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->07/1998
1.6 i;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-03/02 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron

FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:X1000001->, Aluminium
FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:X5000001->, Aluminium
FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:X7000001->, Aluminium

2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, 11/1996->07/1998
1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6 08/95-10/01 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i
GSi;2.5 i V6

08/95-03/02 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->

1.6 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6 08/95-03/02 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W7154259->
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0
i 16V;2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6

08/95-07/03 FHC5114 15.87 Ch. No.:->W1238518

1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6 08/95-07/03 FHC5097 15.00

1.7 TD 10/95-11/96 FHC5114 15.87

2.2 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->
2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 08/95-07/03 FHC5097 15.00

2.6 i V6 09/00-03/02 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W7154259->
09/00-07/03 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->

1.6 i 08/95-10/01 FHC6179 31.00 10/1995->08/2000

FHC6179 31.00 10/1995->12/2000
1.6 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHC6179 31.00 10/1995->

11/96-03/02 FHC6179 31.00 ->01/1999
1.8 i 16V 10/95-09/00 FHC6179 31.00 02/1999->
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VAUXHALL
VECTRA (B)

1.8 i 16V 10/95-03/02 FHC6179 31.00

09/00-07/03 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2002
2.0 Di 16V 08/95-10/01 FHC6129 34.00 07/1999->08/1999
2.0 DI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->
2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHC6129 34.00 08/1998->07/1999
2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->
2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V 08/95-07/03 FHC6129 34.00

2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6;2.6 i V6 09/95-07/03 FHC6133 34.00

VECTRA (C)
1.6 16V 06/04-07/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ESP, 08/2005->

1.6 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2
direct;2.2 DTI 16V;3.0 CDTi;3.0 V6 CDTI;3.2 V6

04/02-09/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ESP

2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 direct;2.2 DTI 16V 01/00-10/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ESP, ->08/2008
2.2 16V 01/02-10/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW for ESP

FHM1327 25.40 TRW not for ESP
08/02-07/08 FHM1329 25.40 TRW + ESP

2.8 V6 Turbo 08/05-07/08 FHM1347 23.81 ATE

2.2 16V 01/02-10/08 FHC5175 15.87 04/2002->03/2004

2.2 direct 01/02-10/08 FHC5175 15.87 04/2004->08/2008
1.8 16V Dualfuel;1.9 CDTI 16V 04/02-08/08 FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2005

1.8;1.8 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.8 V6 Turbo;3.0 CDTi 04/02-07/08 FHC6179 31.00

2.0 16V Turbo 01/00-10/08 FHC6179 31.00 03/2003->08/2008
2.0 DTI 16V 04/02-10/08 FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2005
2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;3.2 V6 01/02-10/08 FHC6129 34.00

2.2 16V 01/02-10/08 FHC6179 31.00 04/2002->03/2004
2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V 04/02-10/08 FHC6179 31.00 ->03/2004
2.2 direct 01/02-10/08 FHC6179 31.00 04/2004->08/2008

FHC6182 34.00 10/2003->
10/03-08/05 FHC6179 31.00 04/2004->
10/03-07/08 FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

3.0 V6 CDTI 10/03-08/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2005
3.2 V6 08/02-07/08 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2005

ZAFIRA (I)
1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 GSI Turbo;2.2 16V 11/98-08/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW

1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 GSI Turbo;2.2 16V 11/98-08/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP
2.0 06/02-06/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP
2.0 DTI 16V 04/99-08/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 06/2000->
2.0;2.2 D 06/01-06/05 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
2.2 D 06/01-06/05 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, 01/2002->
1.6 16V 04/99-08/05 FHW410 | FHW410 20.64 ATE Aluminium

1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 16V 11/98-08/05 FHC5115 15.87

1.6 16V 04/99-08/05 FHC6179 31.00 ->06/2005

1.6 CNG;1.8 16V 05/99-08/05 FHC6179 31.00

2.0 DI 16V;2.0 GSI Turbo 10/99-08/05 FHC6129 34.00

2.0 DTI 16V 04/99-08/05 FHC6129 34.00 08/1999->07/1999
2.2 16V 11/98-08/04 FHC6129 34.00

FHC6133 34.00

ZAFIRA (II)
1.6;1.8 04/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW ->07/2006

1.6;2.0 07/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->62999999
1.6;1.9 CDTI 07/05- FHC6179 31.00

1.8 04/05- FHC6179 31.00 02/2006->
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VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA (II)

2.0;2.2 07/05- FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

ARENA
1.9 D 03/98-08/01 FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 09/1998->04/2001

2.5 D 03/98-08/01 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 09/1998->04/2001
FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, 09/1998->04/2001

2.5 D 03/98-08/01 FHW200 | FHW200 25.40 TRW Cast Iron

ASTRAVAN (F)
1.4 i;1.7 D 01/91-10/94 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->

FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

1.6 i 01/91-08/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS, 10/1991->
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS, 10/1991->

02/94-10/96 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1126 22.22 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.7 TD 01/94-08/98 FHM606 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1040 22.22 ATE + ABS
FHM1170 22.22 DEL + ABS

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.7 D 01/91-08/98 FHW041 | FHW041 19.05 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->

ASTRAVAN (G)
1.6 i 08/98-08/06 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:22000001->

09/00-08/06 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, 04/2001->05/2005
1.6 i;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP
1.7 CDTI 04/04-08/06 FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999
1.7 DTI 16V 04/01-08/06 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP
1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP, ->08/2000
2.0 DI 08/98-08/06 FHM1019 23.81 TRW - ESP
2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 08/98-08/06 FHM1095 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->05/2005
2.0 DTI 04/04-08/06 FHM1019 23.81 TRW not for ESP, ->05/2005
1.6 i 08/98-08/06 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium, ->08/2000
1.6 i 08/98-09/00 FHC5117 15.87

1.6 i;2.0 DI 08/98-08/06 FHC5117 15.87 ->12/2004
1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHC5117 15.87 ->08/2000
1.6 i 08/98-09/00 FHC6179 31.00

09/00-08/06 FHC6179 31.00 04/2001->05/2005
1.7 CDTI 04/04-08/06 FHC6182 34.00

FHC6179 31.00 03/2005->07/2006
1.7 DTI 16V;2.0 DTI 04/01-08/06 FHC6179 31.00 ->05/2005
1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHC6179 31.00 ->08/2000
2.0 DI 08/98-08/06 FHC6129 34.00

FHC6179 31.00 ->05/2005
ASTRAVAN (H)

1.6;1.7 CDTi 03/05- FHM1320 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

FHM1319 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:->62999999

VAUXH
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ASTRAVAN (H)

1.3 CDTi;1.4 i;1.9 CDTi 03/05- FHC5117 15.87

1.6;1.7 CDTi 03/05- FHC6179 31.00

FHC6182 34.00

COMBO (B)
1.2 07/94-10/01 FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS

1.2;1.4 07/94-10/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.4 07/94-10/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL

FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS, 06/1997->
1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1489 20.64 DEL - ABS
FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS

1.2;1.4;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FHW228 | FHW228 19.05 DEL Cast Iron, ->09/2000

COMBO (C)
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01-11/11 FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->33999999
1.4 i 16V 01/04-11/11 FHM1348 22.20

1.4 i 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 01/04-11/11 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP
FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP

1.6 09/01-10/04 FHM1210 22.00 DEL ->07/2002
1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04-11/11 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP
1.7 DI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->33999999, 10/2001->
1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 i 16V;1.6;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHC5174 15.87

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DTI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHC6179 31.00

1.4 i 16V 01/04-11/11 FHC6179 31.00 10/2004->
1.6;1.7 DI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHC6179 31.00 ->10/2004
1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04-11/11 FHC6129 34.00

CORSAVAN (B)
1.4 i;1.7 D 01/94-09/00 FHM1004 20.64 DEL - ABS

FHM1490 20.6 DEL + ABS
FHM1081 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.5 D 08/94-12/95 FHM1490 20.6 DEL - ABS
FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS

1.7 D 01/94-09/00 FHM1489 20.64 DEL + ABS
CORSAVAN (C)

1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-06/06 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999
1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-06/06 FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP, 08/2002->

FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
1.3 CDTI 16V 04/04-06/06 FHM1346 23.81 BOS - ESP

FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP

FHM1347 23.81 ATE + ESP
FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999

1.4 11/03-06/06 FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ABS; for ESP
FHM543 20.64 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
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VAUXHALL
CORSAVAN (C)

1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHM1348 22.20 - ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->

FHM1345 22.20 BOS + ESP, Ch. No.:43000001->
FHM1210 22.00 DEL Ch. No.:->36999999

1.2 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHW421 | FHW421 19.05 TRW Aluminium

1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHC5174 15.87

1.2 16V 09/00-06/06 FHC6179 31.00 08/2001->07/2004

1.2 16V Dualfuel 08/01-06/06 FHC6179 31.00 ->07/2004
1.3 CDTI 16V 04/04-06/06 FHC6179 31.00 10/2004->
1.4 11/03-06/06 FHC6179 31.00

1.7 DI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHC6179 31.00 08/2001->10/2004
1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHC6179 31.00 08/2001->

MIDI (II)
2.0 TD;2.4 TD 06/88-08/97 FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron

2.0;2.2 D 06/88-08/97 FHW4191 | FHW4191 22.22 UAC Cast Iron, ->08/1992
MOVANO (A)

1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 DTI 09/00-05/10 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->01/2010

FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS, ->08/2003
1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI 10/98-05/10 FHM1151 25.40

FHM1231 25.40 BDX

1.9 DTI;2.5 D;2.8 DTI;2.8 TDI 10/98-10/01 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS
FHM1231 25.40 BDX + ABS

2.5 CDTI 10/01-08/09 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 04/2004->
02/03-08/09 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, 08/2006->
04/04-05/10 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS

3.0 DTi 10/03-05/10 FHM1151 25.40 - ABS, ->01/2010
1.9 DTI;2.5 D;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI;2.8 TDI 10/98-05/10 FHW343 | FHW362 23.81 BOS Cast Iron

2.2 DTI 09/00-05/10 FHW343 | FHW362 23.81 BDX Cast Iron, ->10/2001
1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 DTI;3.0 DTi 09/00-05/10 FHC5184 15.87 ->01/2010

1.9 DTI;2.5 D;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI;2.8 TDI 10/98-08/09 FHC5184 15.87

1.9 DTI 09/00-10/01 FHC6157 27.00

10/01-05/10 FHC6157 27.00 ->05/2005
FHC6191 26.00 05/2005->

2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI 09/00-05/10 FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->
2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTI 09/00-05/10 FHC6157 27.00 ->12/2005
2.5 CDTI 02/03-08/09 FHC6191 26.00 08/2006->

08/06-05/10 FHC6191 26.00

2.5 D;2.8 DTI;2.8 TDI 10/98-10/01 FHC6157 27.00 09/1999->
2.5 DTI 10/01-05/10 FHC6191 26.00 04/2005->

FHC6191 26.00 10/2004->
3.0 DTi 10/03-05/10 FHC6191 26.00

NOVAVAN
1.2 01/90-10/94 FHM568 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000

1.2;1.5 D 01/90-10/94 FHM1382 20.64 DEL ->08/1994
FHM555 20.64 DEL ->10/1992
FHM1261 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:->J4000000
FHM1076 20.64 DEL Ch. No.:K4000001->, ->10/1992

1.4 11/90-03/93 FHM1076 20.64 DEL

1.2 01/90-10/94 FHW013 | FHW013 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->G4000000, Cast Iron

1.5 D 01/91-10/94 FHW021 | FHW021 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->10/1992
VIVARO

1.9 DI;1.9 DTI 08/01-12/06 FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1395 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:->4V602167

VAUXH
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VIVARO

1.9 DI;1.9 DTI 08/01-12/06 FHM1394 20.64 TRW Ch. No.:4V602168->, ->07/2006

FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP; for TC
FHM1396 25.40 TRW not for ESP; not for TC, ->07/2003

2.0 16V 08/01-12/06 FHM1270 23.81 ATE

FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP; for TC
FHM1396 25.40 TRW not for ESP; not for TC, ->07/2003

2.5 CDTI 04/03-07/06 FHM1397 25.40 TRW for EDS; for ESP
FHM1396 25.40 TRW not for EDS; not for ESP, ->07/2003

2.5 DTI 07/03-07/14 FHM1396 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->4V602167
FHM1397 25.40 TRW for ESP; for TC

1.9 DI 08/01-12/06 FHC6191 26.00

1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V;2.5 DTI 08/01-07/14 FHC6157 27.00

1.9 DTI 08/01-12/06 FHC6191 26.00 06/2005->
2.0 16V 08/01-12/06 FHC6191 26.00 09/2005->
2.0 CDTI;2.5 CDTI 01/06-07/14 FHC6191 26.00

2.5 DTI 07/03-07/14 FHC6191 26.00 12/2005->

VOLVO
240

2.3 CAT;2.4 Diesel 08/88-08/93 FHM501 22.22/
15.87

- ABS, 09/1991->05/1992

FHM500 22.22/
15.87

ATE - ABS, 09/1991->05/1992

340-360
1.7 08/85-07/91 FHM592 20.64 BDX ->08/1990

440 (K)
1.6 09/88-12/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1994->03/1996

1.7 09/88-12/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->06/1990
1.7;1.9 Turbo-Diesel 08/88-12/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron
1.8 08/91-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->
2.0 08/93-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 12/1993->03/1996

460 (L)
1.6 07/92-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1994->03/1996

1.7 09/88-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1990->12/1992
08/89-07/92 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 01/1990->
09/90-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, ->12/1992

1.8 08/91-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron, 09/1991->
1.9 Turbo-Diesel;2.0 08/93-07/96 FHW219 | FHW220 20.64 TRW Cast Iron

480 (E)
1.7;1.7 Turbo 08/89-07/96 FHW4017 | FHW4017 25.40 SIRMAC Cast Iron

740 (4cyl - 16v)
2.0 16V 09/87-08/90 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE + ABS, 08/1988->07/1990

2.0 GLE 09/87-08/90 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:294100->

2.3 08/87-07/91 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE

2.3 08/87-07/91 FHC5083 19.05

2.3 08/87-07/91 FHC6152 20.64

740 (4cyl - 8v)
2.0 01/85-12/85 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:294100->294099,

08/1985->
01/87-08/90 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:176800->176799

2.0;2.3 08/85-07/92 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
09/1987->08/1991
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VOLVO
740 (4cyl - 8v)

2.0;2.3 08/85-07/92 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:294100->294099,
09/1987->08/1991

08/88-08/90 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:294100->294099

08/89-07/91 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799

2.3 08/85-07/88 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
09/1985->

08/85-12/89 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
01/1986->

09/85-07/90 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
09/1987->

08/88-08/92 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:294100->294099,
->08/1991

07/89-08/92 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
08/1989->08/1991

2.0 08/85-07/92 FHC6152 20.64 08/1987->

2.3 08/85-07/90 FHC6152 20.64 08/1987->
08/88-08/92 FHC6152 20.64 ->07/1992

740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v)
2.0 Turbo 05/85-08/87 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE + ABS

2.0 Turbo;2.3 Turbo 09/87-08/91 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:294100->

2.3 Turbo 08/85-07/88 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
09/1987->

08/85-12/88 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
09/1987->07/1988

08/86-07/89 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE + ABS, 06/1988->

FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,
06/1988->

08/89-07/90 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE

FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE Ch. No.:->294099

2.3 Turbo 08/86-07/90 FHC5083 19.05

2.3 Turbo 08/85-07/89 FHC6152 20.64 08/1987->

08/85-07/90 FHC6152 20.64

740 (6cyl)
2.4 Diesel 08/85-07/88 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,

09/1985->
2.4 TD 08/85-12/90 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:176800->176799,

09/1985->
2.4 TD;2.4 TD Interc. 08/86-10/88 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,

09/1987->
2.4 Turbo-Diesel 09/85-07/92 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE Ch. No.:176800->176799,

09/1987->08/1991
2.4 Diesel;2.4 TD Interc.;2.4 Turbo-Diesel 08/85-07/92 FHC6152 20.64 08/1987->

760
2.3 01/88-07/92 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE + ABS, ->08/1990

2.4 TD Interc. (704);2.4 TD Interc. (765);2.4 Turbo Diesel (704);2.8
(704);2.8 (765)

05/86-07/92 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE ->08/1990

2.8 (764);2.8 (765) 05/86-08/90 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE ->08/1987

780
2.4 D;2.9 04/86-07/90 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE 01/1988->

2.9 08/86-07/87 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE

08/87-07/90 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE - ABS, 01/1988->

850
2.0 Turbo 06/91-12/96 FHC6046 22.22 ATE 08/1994->

VO
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VOLVO
850

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3 T5;2.5 AWD;2.5 TDI 06/91-12/96 FHC6153 22.20 ATE

2.0;2.3 T5;2.5;2.5 AWD;2.5 TDI 08/91-12/96 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

2.3 T5 02/93-12/96 FHC6046 22.22 ATE 08/1993->
2.3 T5-R 08/95-12/96 FHC6046 22.22 ATE ->04/1996
2.5 06/91-07/94 FHC6046 22.22 ATE 09/1992->01/1994

08/92-12/96 FHC6046 22.22 ATE 03/1993->01/1994
940 (I)

2.0 01/92-07/94 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE + ABS, 10/1993->

2.0 Turbo 08/90-12/94 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE + ABS, 01/1991->12/1991

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 Turbo;2.4 TD Intercooler 08/90-07/95 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE + ABS, ->12/1991

2.3 08/90-07/91 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE

2.3 Turbo;2.4 D;2.4 TD Intercooler;2.4 Turbo Diesel 08/90-07/95 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE ->12/1991

2.3;2.3 Turbo;2.4 Turbo Diesel 08/90-12/94 FHC5083 19.05

2.0 Turbo 08/90-12/94 FHC6152 20.64 01/1991->

2.0 Turbo;2.4 D 08/90-07/95 FHC6152 20.64

2.0;2.3 08/90-12/94 FHC6152 20.64

FHC6046 22.22 ATE

09/90-09/93 FHC6152 20.64 Ch. No.:112968->
2.3 08/90-12/94 FHC6152 20.64 ->07/1994
2.3 Turbo 08/90-07/94 FHC6152 20.64 Ch. No.:112968->

FHC6152 20.64 Ch. No.:112968->, ->09/1993
2.4 TD Intercooler;2.4 Turbo Diesel 08/90-08/94 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

940 (II)
2.3 Turbo;2.4 TD Interc. 08/94-10/98 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE + ABS, ->05/1997

2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 ti 08/94-10/98 FHC6152 20.64

2.3 Turbo 08/94-10/98 FHC6152 20.64 ->05/1997
2.4 TD Interc. 08/94-10/98 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

960 (I)
2.0;2.3 Turbo;2.4 Tdi;2.8 GL 09/90-09/93 FHM608 23.81/

19.05
ATE + ABS, ->12/1991

2.0;2.4 TD Interc.;2.9 08/90-07/94 FHM608 23.81/
19.05

ATE ->12/1991

2.4 TD Interc. 09/91-07/94 FHC5083 19.05

2.0 09/90-09/93 FHC6152 20.64 Ch. No.:112968->

960 (II)
2.5 07/94-12/96 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

2.9 07/94-12/96 FHC6152 20.64 08/1994->
09/94-12/96 FHC6152 20.64

C30
1.6;1.6 D;1.8;2.0 D;D5 10/06-12/12 FHC5181 19.05

1.6 D;1.8 FlexFuel;2.0 FlexFuel 10/06-12/12 FHC6185 32.00

S40 (I)
1.6;1.8 03/99-12/03 FHM1296 23.81

1.6;1.8;1.9 T4;1.9 TD;2.0 07/95-12/03 FHM1233 22.20 DEL

FHM1442 22.22 BDX ->08/1997
FHM1296 23.81 09/1997->

1.8 i;1.9 DI;2.0 T;2.0 T4 10/97-12/03 FHM1296 23.81

S40 (II)
1.6 D;1.8;2.0 D 01/04- FHC5181 19.05

1.6 D;1.8 04/04- FHC6185 32.00

1.8 FlexFuel;2.0 01/06- FHC6185 32.00 Ch. No.:->462759
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VOLVO
S70

2.0;2.3 Turbo;2.4;2.5;2.5 TDI 01/97-11/00 FHC6153 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->459999

2.0;2.4;2.5 TDI 01/97-11/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->459999
2.3 Turbo 01/97-11/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->459999, 05/1997->
2.3;2.4 AWD;2.4 Turbo 01/97-11/00 FHC6153 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->459999
2.5 Bifuel 10/98-11/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->459999

S90
2.5 11/96-10/98 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

2.9 01/97-05/98 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

FHC6152 20.64 for vehicles with sports suspension
V40

1.6;1.8;1.9 T4;1.9 TD;2.0 07/95-06/04 FHM1442 22.22 BDX ->08/1997

FHM1296 23.81 09/1997->
1.6;1.8;2.0 T 10/97-06/04 FHM1296 23.81

1.8 i;1.9 DI 03/98-06/04 FHM1296 23.81

2.0 T 10/97-07/00 FHM1442 22.22 BDX ->12/1997
07/99-06/04 FHM1296 23.81 07/2000->

2.0 T4 07/00-06/04 FHM1296 23.81 ->04/2004
V50

1.6 D;1.8;2.0 D 04/04- FHC5181 19.05

1.6 D;1.8 FlexFuel;2.0 FlexFuel 04/04- FHC6185 32.00

2.0 10/06- FHC6185 32.00 Ch. No.:->491308
V70 (I)

2.0;2.4;2.4 Turbo;2.5;2.5 TDI;2.5 Turbo AWD 01/97-05/00 FHC6153 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->395001

2.0;2.4;2.5;2.5 TDI 01/97-05/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->395001
2.3 T AWD;2.3 Turbo 01/97-03/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->395001, 05/1997->
2.4 AWD 10/98-05/99 FHC6153 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->395001
2.4 Turbo 01/97-03/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->459999
2.5 AWD;2.5 Bifuel 10/98-03/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->395001
2.5 TDi AWD 11/96-02/00 FHC6153 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->395001, 01/1997->
2.5 Turbo AWD 01/97-05/00 FHC6046 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:->395001/459999

V90
2.5 11/96-10/98 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

2.9 01/97-12/98 FHC6046 22.22 ATE

FHC6152 20.64 for vehicles with sports suspension

VW
BEETLE

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 12/12- FHC5182 15.87 0EJ/0EM

FHC5182 15.87 VF0/VF1
2.0 TSI 12/12- FHC5182 15.87 0EJ/0EM/0EN, 05/2013->

FHC5182 15.87 VF0/VF1, 05/2013->
FHC5182 15.87 VF1, 05/2013->

2.0 TDI 04/11- FHC6178 29.00 04/2012->

2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 12/12- FHC6178 29.00 01/2013->
2.0 TSI 04/11- FHC6178 29.00

BORA (4WD)
1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 11/98-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
1.8 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 02/99-05/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->12/2004
1.9 TDI 4motion 05/00-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/2000->

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/2000->12/2004
11/00-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 04/2001->

VO
LVO

VW
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BORA (4WD)

1.9 TDI 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 01/2001->

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->12/2004
05/01-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2002->

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion 04/00-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->12/2004

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion 11/98-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
2.0 4motion 12/99-05/03 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2000->
2.3 V5 4motion 11/98-05/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->

12/98-10/00 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 02/1999->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 02/1999->08/2000

2.8 V6 4motion 03/99-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 05/1999->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/1999->08/2000

1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 02/99-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->12/2004

1.9 TDI 4motion 05/00-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 10/2000->12/2004
11/00-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 04/2001->12/2004

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion 11/98-04/02 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

2.3 V5 4motion 12/98-10/00 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 02/1999->
2.8 V6 4motion 03/99-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 05/1999->12/2004
1.8 4motion;2.0 4motion 02/99-05/05 FHC6033 19.05

1.9 TDI 4motion 05/00-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 10/2000->
11/00-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 04/2001->

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 11/98-05/05 FHC6033 19.05

12/98-05/05 FHC6178 29.00

2.3 V5 4motion 12/98-10/00 FHC6033 19.05 02/1999->
2.8 V6 4motion 03/99-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 05/1999->

BORA
1.4 16V 09/01-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->12/2004

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
1.4 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 09/00-05/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->12/2004
1.4 16V;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 05/00-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;2.0 10/98-05/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->12/2004
1.6;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.8 T 05/00-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2000->

03/02-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 05/2002->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2002->05/2003
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2002->12/2004

05/02-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->05/2003
1.9 TDI 10/98-05/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->

12/98-01/02 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 02/1999->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 02/1999->08/2000
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->06/2001

05/00-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/2000->
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/2000->12/2004

11/00-05/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 04/2001->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 01/2001->
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->12/2004

05/01-05/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2002->
2.8 VR6 03/00-05/00 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP

FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->12/2004

1.6 10/98-05/05 FHC5058 15.87

08/00-05/05 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W7154259->
06/02-10/04 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

VW
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BORA

1.6;2.0 10/98-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->12/2004

1.8 T 05/00-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 09/2000->12/2004
03/02-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 05/2002->12/2004

1.9 TDI 12/98-01/02 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 02/1999->
05/00-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 10/2000->12/2004
11/00-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 04/2001->12/2004

1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHC5058 15.87

05/99-05/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

2.0 10/98-05/05 FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W5276826->
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.9 SDI 10/98-05/05 FHC6117 23.81

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.9 SDI 10/98-05/05 FHC6033 19.05

1.6 FSI 01/02-05/05 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6150 19.05

1.8 T 05/00-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 09/2000->
03/02-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 05/2002->

1.8 T;1.9 TDI 10/98-05/05 FHC6033 19.05

05/99-05/05 FHC6178 29.00

1.8;2.0;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHC6033 19.05

1.9 TDI 12/98-01/02 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2001
FHC6033 19.05 02/1999->

05/00-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 10/2000->
11/00-05/05 FHC6033 19.05 04/2001->

CADDY (I)
1.8 08/85-07/92 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1006 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->14ZM010000
FHM1014 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:14ZN000001->
FHM576 20.64 ATE Ch.

No.:14ZN000001->14ZM010000
CADDY (II)

1.4 16V 11/95-01/04 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS

1.4 16V;1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9K-X-514000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->06/2003

1.4;1.4 16V 11/95-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->06/2003
1.6 11/95-09/00 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

06/97-09/00 FHM1313 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:9KZX514001->, 09/1998->
1.6;1.9 D 11/95-12/00 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

11/95-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9K-X-514000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS

06/96-12/00 FHM1088 22.22

FHM1120 23.81 + ABS
1.7 SDI 07/96-09/00 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9K-X-514000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1313 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:X541001->

1.9 D 11/95-01/04 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->06/2003
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->06/2003

06/96-12/00 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KZX514000
1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->06/2003

FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, ->08/2000
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9K-X-514000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->06/2003
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000

1.9 TDI 10/96-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, 09/2000->

VW
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CADDY (II)

1.9 TDI 10/96-01/04 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 09/2000->

1.6;1.9 D 06/96-12/00 FHR7106 BDX 10/1997->

1.4;1.4 16V;1.7 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
1.6;1.9 D 11/95-01/04 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
06/96-12/00 FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron

FHW308 | FHW308 22.22 Cast Iron
1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 FHC5122 15.87

1.9 TDI 10/96-01/04 FHC5122 15.87

FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->06/2003
1.9 TDI 10/96-01/04 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->06/2003

CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 09/07- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 SDI 03/04- FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->2K-6-150000
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion 08/10- FHM1366 22.20 ATE 10/2010->
1.2 TSI;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0
EcoFuel;2.0 SDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion

03/04- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 TDI 08/10- FHC5182 15.87 10/2010->
1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04- FHC6078 19.05

1.9 TDI 4motion 05/08-08/10 FHC6178 29.00 11/2008->
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 09/07- FHC6178 29.00

CC
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI 11/11- FHC6178 29.00

CORRADO
1.8 16V 04/89-07/92 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

1.8 G60 09/88-09/93 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1988->
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->07/1995
1.8 16V 04/89-07/92 FHR7100 ATE

1.8 G60 09/88-09/93 FHR7100 ATE 10/1988->
2.0 i 16V 08/91-12/95 FHR7100 ATE ->07/1995
2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 FHR7119 ATE

1.8 16V 04/89-07/92 FHC5008 19.05

1.8 G60 09/88-09/93 FHC5008 19.05 10/1988->
2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 FHC5025 19.05 Ch. No.:50ZR000787->, ->07/1995
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 FHC5008 19.05 Ch. No.:->50ZR000786
1.8 16V 04/89-07/92 FHC6002 23.81

1.8 G60 09/88-09/93 FHC6002 23.81 10/1988->
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 FHC6002 23.81 ->07/1995

EOS
1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TSI;3.2 V6;3.6 V6 06/06- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 FSI;2.0 TFSI 03/06- FHC5182 15.87 05/2006->
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 03/06- FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TSI 11/09- FHC6178 29.00 0EN
FOX

1.2 09/10- FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 1ZF; 1AC; 1AT

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 1ZN
1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 1ZF/1AC/1AT
1.6 Total Flex 10/03- FHM1115 20.64 1AC
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FOX

1.2;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.6 Total Flex 10/03- FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->01/2005
1.2;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHC6150 19.05

GOLF I
1.6 04/86-02/90 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

GOLF II (4WD)
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 08/88-12/91 FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes, 04/1989->

FHM1002 22.22 BDX 08/1989->
1.8 i Syncro CAT;1.8 Syncro 02/86-10/91 FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro;1.8 i Syncro CAT;1.8 Syncro 02/86-12/91 FHR7100 ATE 04/1989->

1.8 i Syncro CAT;1.8 Syncro 02/86-10/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 08/88-12/91 FHC5008 19.05 04/1989->

1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 08/88-12/91 FHC6002 23.81 04/1989->

GOLF II
1.6 TD 08/89-10/91 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS

1.8 GTI 01/85-07/85 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:1G-KB075001->
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:1G-KW240001->
FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.8 GTI 16V;1.8 GTI CAT 08/85-10/91 FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
1.8 GTI G60 04/90-07/91 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
2.0 08/85-07/92 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.6 02/86-10/91 FHW4017 | FHW4017 25.40 SIRMAC Cast Iron

1.8 GTI G60 04/90-07/91 FHC5008 19.05

1.8 GTI G60 04/90-07/91 FHC6002 23.81

GOLF III (4WD)
1.8 Syncro (1HX1) 01/93-08/97 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS088705->

1.8 Syncro (1HX1);1.9 TDI Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro
(1HX1);2.0 Syncro

01/93-04/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

1.8 Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro;2.0 Syncro 10/94-04/99 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->
1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro (1HX1) 08/95-08/97 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
2.9 VR6 Syncro 10/94-04/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-SW385334,

07/1995->
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->

2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) 10/94-08/97 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-088704
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS088705->

1.8 Syncro (1HX1);1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) 01/93-04/99 FHR7100 ATE

1.9 TDI Syncro;2.0 Syncro 07/95-04/99 FHR7100 ATE

FHR7106 BDX

2.0 Syncro (1HX1) 08/95-08/97 FHR7100 ATE

FHR7119 ATE

2.9 VR6 Syncro 10/94-04/99 FHR7100 ATE 07/1995->
1.8 Syncro 10/94-04/99 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
FHW4278 | FHW4278 22.20 Cast Iron

1.8 Syncro (1HX1) 01/93-08/97 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Ch. No.:->1HZS400000, Aluminium
FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Ch. No.:->1HZS400000, Cast Iron

FHW4278 | FHW4278 22.20 Ch. No.:1HZS400001->, Cast Iron
1.9 TDI Syncro 07/95-04/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
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GOLF III (4WD)

1.9 TDI Syncro 07/95-04/99 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

FHW4278 | FHW4278 22.20 Cast Iron
1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro (1HX1) 08/95-04/99 FHW4278 | FHW4278 22.20 Cast Iron
1.8 Syncro (1HX1);1.8 Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0
Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro;2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1)

01/93-04/99 FHC5028 19.05

2.9 VR6 Syncro 10/94-04/99 FHC5028 19.05 07/1995->
1.8 Syncro (1HX1);1.9 TDI Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro
(1HX1);2.0 Syncro;2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1)

01/93-04/99 FHC6002 23.81

2.9 VR6 Syncro 10/94-04/99 FHC6002 23.81 07/1995->
GOLF III

1.3 08/91-07/92 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

1.4 10/91-08/97 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 11/1991->
1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD,GTD 10/91-08/97 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS088705->

10/91-04/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 TD,GTD 10/91-08/97 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,
02/1995->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,
02/1995->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,
02/1995->

11/91-04/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
1.4;1.6;1.9 D 07/93-04/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->
1.4;1.9 D 11/91-04/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

07/93-04/99 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->
1.4;1.9 D;1.9 TD,GTD 10/91-08/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->07/1995
FHM1103 23.81 ATE 08/1995->

1.6 09/92-08/97 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, 01/1996->
10/94-05/98 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 02/1995->

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1E-S-021846
07/95-08/97 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 1LG/1LY/1ZK/1LN

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->

1.6;1.8 11/91-08/97 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-088704
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS088705->

07/93-05/98 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1EZS021847->
07/93-04/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-SW385334
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->

1.6;1.8;1.9 D 11/91-04/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.8 11/91-08/97 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HS088705->

07/93-05/98 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1993->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1E-S-021846,

09/1993->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE 02/1995->

07/93-04/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,
02/1995->02/1999

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,
02/1995->02/1999

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,
02/1995->02/1999

1.8;1.9 D 07/93-04/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

1.9 D 11/91-08/97 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 08/1993->07/1995
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HS088705->,

->07/1995
1.9 SDI 07/95-08/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM1103 23.81 ATE

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
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GOLF III

1.9 SDI 07/95-08/97 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->

07/95-04/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,

->02/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,

->02/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

->02/1999
1.9 TD 07/93-04/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->

1.9 TDI 09/93-08/97 FHM1140 22.00 ATE

FHM1468 22.20 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1993->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-088704,

10/1993->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,

02/1995->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

02/1995->
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS088705->

03/94-04/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-SW385334
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,

02/1995->02/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,

02/1995->02/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

02/1995->02/1999
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->

08/95-05/98 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1E-S-021846
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1EZS021847->

04/96-08/97 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->

04/96-04/99 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,

->02/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,

->02/1999
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

->02/1999
07/96-05/98 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1996->

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, 09/1996->
2.0 11/91-08/97 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS

07/93-05/98 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 09/1993->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1E-S-021846,

09/1993->
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1EZS021847->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE 02/1995->

07/93-04/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-SW385334
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2.0 07/93-04/99 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,
02/1995->02/1999

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,
02/1995->02/1999

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,
02/1995->02/1999

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZSW385335->
2.0 GL 08/95-09/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

2.0 GTI 16V 08/92-08/97 FHM1140 22.00 ATE 08/1995->
2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 11/91-08/97 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,

02/1995->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

02/1995->
2.0;2.0 GTI 16V 11/91-04/99 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
2.0;2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 11/91-08/97 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-088704

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,
02/1995->

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS088705->
2.0;2.8 VR6 08/95-09/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

2.8 VR6 01/92-08/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX - ABS
01/92-09/97 FHM1140 22.00 ATE

08/95-09/97 FHM1103 23.81 ATE

Citystromer 11/94-08/97 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSB088705->,
02/1995->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSP352190->,
02/1995->

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,
02/1995->

1.4 10/91-08/97 FHR7106 BDX Ch. No.:1H-V-040001->

1.4;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD 07/93-04/99 FHR7106 BDX

1.6 10/94-05/98 FHR7119 ATE 02/1995->
1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD,GTD;1.9 TDI;2.0 11/91-04/99 FHR7106 BDX

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 11/91-08/97 FHR7119 ATE

1.8 07/93-05/98 FHR7119 ATE 05/1998->
07/93-04/99 FHR7119 ATE ->05/1996

1.9 D;1.9 TD,GTD;1.9 TDI 11/91-08/97 FHR7119 ATE 08/1995->05/1996
1.9 TDI 04/96-08/97 FHR7106 BDX 06/1996->

07/96-05/98 FHR7119 ATE 09/1996->
2.0 07/93-05/98 FHR7119 ATE 08/1995->
2.0 GL;2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 01/92-09/97 FHR7119 ATE

1.4 10/91-08/97 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium, 11/1991->

FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron, 11/1991->
11/91-08/97 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
07/93-04/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->06/1995

FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 07/1995->
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->06/1995
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, 07/1995->

1.4;1.8 10/91-04/99 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
11/91-04/99 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

1.6 09/92-08/97 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

07/94-04/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

10/94-05/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1EZSK016364->,

Aluminium, ->03/1998
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1.6 10/94-05/98 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1EZSK016364->, Cast Iron,
->03/1998

07/95-08/97 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS246940, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS246940, Cast Iron
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS246941->, Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS246941->, Cast Iron

1.8 11/91-08/97 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:->1HZS246940, Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:->1HZS246940, Cast Iron
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS246941->, Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS246941->, Cast Iron
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch.

No.:1HZS246941->1HZS246940,
Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch.
No.:1HZS246941->1HZS246940,
Cast Iron

07/93-05/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363,
Aluminium, 09/1993->

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron,
09/1993->

FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1EZSK016364->,
Aluminium, ->03/1998

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1EZSK016364->, Cast Iron,
->03/1998

07/93-04/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.8;1.9 D 07/93-04/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.9 D 11/91-08/97 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:->1HZS246940, Aluminium,

08/1993->
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:->1HZS246940, Cast Iron,

08/1993->
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS246941->, Aluminium,

->07/1995
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS246941->, Cast Iron,

->07/1995
1.9 SDI 07/95-08/97 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 07/93-04/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.9 TD 07/93-04/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.9 TD,GTD 11/91-08/97 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.9 TDI 09/93-08/97 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 10/1993->
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 10/1993->

08/95-05/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron

1.9 TDI;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1EZSK016364->,
Aluminium, ->03/1998

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1EZSK016364->, Cast Iron,
->03/1998

2.0 07/93-05/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363,
Aluminium, 09/1993->

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron,
09/1993->

2.0 GL 08/95-09/97 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron
1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.8 VR6 07/93-04/99 FHC5028 19.05 ATE

1.6;1.9 TDI 10/94-05/98 FHC5028 19.05 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000
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1.8;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHC5028 19.05 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000, 07/1995->

1.9 D 11/91-08/97 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->07/1995
1.9 TDI 09/93-08/97 FHC5028 19.05 10/1993->

07/96-05/98 FHC5028 19.05 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000, 09/1996->
1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 11/91-04/99 FHC5028 19.05

1.6;1.8 07/93-04/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHC6033 19.05 Ch. No.:1EZ2002001->
1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000
1.8;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000, 07/1995->
1.9 D 11/91-08/97 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->07/1995
1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD;2.8 VR6 07/93-04/99 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

1.9 TDI 09/93-08/97 FHC6002 23.81 10/1993->
07/96-05/98 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000, 09/1996->

1.9 TDI;2.0 11/91-04/99 FHC6002 23.81

2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 01/92-08/97 FHC6002 23.81

GOLF IV (4WD)
1.8 4motion 05/98-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 07/1998->10/2003

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 07/1998->08/2000
1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 07/98-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 07/98-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000

12/98-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 05/98-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->10/2003
1.9 TDI 4motion 07/98-04/02 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->06/2001

05/99-06/01 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 11/1999->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 11/1999->08/2000

02/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2000->10/2003
09/00-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
11/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 04/2001->10/2003

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->10/2003
11/00-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 04/2001->

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->

05/02-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE 1AT
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion 09/00-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion;3.2 R32
4motion

03/99-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->10/2003

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;3.2 R32 4motion 09/00-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->10/2003
2.0 4motion 12/99-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE 1AT, 04/2000->08/2000

FHM1464 23.81 ATE 1AT, 09/2000->
2.8 V6 4motion 12/98-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
3.2 R32 4motion 09/02-06/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->05/2004
1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 05/99-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion 05/98-06/05 FHC5058 15.87

1.9 TDI 4motion 05/99-06/01 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 11/1999->
05/99-04/02 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->06/2001
02/00-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 09/2000->10/2003
11/00-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 04/2001->10/2003
11/00-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 04/2001->

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion;3.2 R32
4motion

03/99-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->10/2003

1.8 4motion 05/98-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 07/1998->10/2000

FHC6033 19.05 07/1998->10/2003
05/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->10/2000

1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion 07/98-06/06 FHC6033 19.05

1.9 TDI 4motion 05/99-06/01 FHC6178 29.00 01/2000->
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1.9 TDI 4motion 02/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 09/2000->

09/00-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2005
11/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 04/2001->
11/00-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 04/2001->06/2005

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion 07/98-06/06 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 4motion 10/00-06/05 FHC6033 19.05 ->10/2003
2.3 V5 4motion 05/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2000
2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion 05/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2005
2.3 V5 4motion;2.8 V6 4motion;3.2 R32 4motion 12/98-06/05 FHC6178 29.00

GOLF IV
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;2.0 Bi-Fuel;2.3 V5 05/99-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 T;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->10/2003
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;2.3 V5 08/97-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->

05/99-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
1.4 16V;1.8 T;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1997->10/2003
1.4 16V;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;2.3 V5 08/97-06/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/1997->08/2000
1.6 08/97-05/04 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1997->

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/1997->02/2000
FHM1464 23.81 ATE 1AT, 09/2000->10/2003

06/98-06/02 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->09/2000
05/99-04/02 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->02/2000

FHM1464 23.81 ATE 1AT, 09/2000->
05/99-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
08/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->10/2003

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->05/2004
02/01-06/01 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP
08/03-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->10/2003

1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T GTI;2.3 V5 02/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->10/2003
1.6 FSI;1.8 T GTI;2.3 V5 10/00-06/05 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->05/2004

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->10/2003
1.6 FSI;2.0 Bi-Fuel;2.3 V5 10/00-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP
1.6;1.8;2.0 08/97-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->10/2003

06/98-06/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1E-S-021846
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1EZS021847->

1.6;2.0 05/99-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->

1.8 08/97-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1997->10/2003
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/1997->08/2000

10/97-09/99 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1ES021846
06/98-06/02 FHM1140 22.00 ATE

1.9 TDI 08/97-05/04 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1997->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 10/1997->08/2000

08/97-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->10/2003
10/97-05/04 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->04/2002
10/97-05/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000
10/97-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP
06/98-06/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1E-S-021846
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1EZS021847->

12/98-06/01 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 05/1999->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/1999->08/2000

12/98-05/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->
05/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 09/2000->10/2003

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 09/2000->05/2004
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1.9 TDI 09/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, ->10/2003

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->05/2004
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->10/2003

09/00-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP

11/00-06/05 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 04/2001->10/2003
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->05/2004
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->10/2003

11/00-06/06 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 04/2001->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, 04/2001->

2.0 06/98-06/02 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 04/1999->12/2001
07/98-05/04 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 08/1998->10/2003

FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 08/1998->08/2000
05/99-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->08/2000

2.0 Bi-Fuel 10/00-06/06 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP
02/02-06/06 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, 05/2002->

2.3 V5 08/97-10/00 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 10/1997->
1.6 06/98-06/02 FHR7119 ATE ->09/2000

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 06/98-06/02 FHR7106 BDX ->02/2002
1.8 06/98-06/02 FHR7119 ATE

1.9 TDI 06/98-06/02 FHR7119 ATE ->02/2002
1.9 TDI;2.0 06/98-06/02 FHR7119 ATE ->12/2001
1.6;2.0 06/98-06/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron
1.8 06/98-06/02 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron

1.9 TDI 06/98-06/02 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, ->12/2001
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1EZSK016363, Cast Iron

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;2.0 Bi-Fuel;2.3 V5 05/99-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.4 16V;1.8 T;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 10/1997->
1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T GTI;2.3 V5 02/00-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->10/2003
1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI 08/97-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 10/1997->
1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 06/98-06/02 FHC5028 19.05 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000
1.6;1.9 TDI 08/00-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->10/2003
1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 05/99-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.8 06/98-06/02 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->09/2000
1.9 TDI 10/97-05/04 FHC5058 15.87 ->05/1999

12/98-06/01 FHC5058 15.87

05/99-05/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->06/2001
05/00-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 09/2000->10/2003
11/00-06/05 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 04/2001->10/2003
11/00-06/06 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 04/2001->

2.0 07/98-05/04 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 08/1998->10/2003
2.3 V5 08/97-10/00 FHC5058 15.87 10/1997->05/1999

05/99-06/06 FHC5058 15.87

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/06 FHC6117 23.81

05/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00

1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 10/1997->05/2004
1.6 08/97-05/04 FHC6178 29.00 10/1997->

08/97-06/06 FHC6117 23.81

06/98-06/02 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000
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GOLF IV

1.6 06/98-06/02 FHC6033 19.05 Ch. No.:1EZ2002001->

05/99-04/02 FHC6178 29.00

08/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 09/2000->05/2004
08/00-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 09/2000->

1.6 16V 02/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2004
1.6 FSI 01/02-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2004

01/02-06/06 FHC6150 19.05

FHC6178 29.00

1.8 08/97-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 10/1997->10/2000
FHC6033 19.05 10/1997->10/2003

06/98-06/02 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->09/2000
1.8 T 08/97-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 10/1997->05/2003

FHC6033 19.05 10/1997->10/2003
05/00-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2003

1.8 T GTI;2.3 V5 08/97-06/05 FHC6178 29.00

10/00-06/05 FHC6033 19.05 ->10/2003
1.8 T;2.0 Bi-Fuel;2.3 V5 05/99-06/06 FHC6033 19.05

1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 06/98-06/02 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->1EZ2002000
FHC6033 19.05 Ch. No.:1EZ2002001->

1.9 TDI 08/97-05/04 FHC6033 19.05 10/1997->
FHC6178 29.00 10/1997->

05/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 09/2000->05/2004
09/00-06/05 FHC6033 19.05 ->10/2003
11/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00 04/2001->05/2004
11/00-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 04/2001->05/2006

1.9 TDI;2.0 10/97-06/06 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6178 29.00

2.0 07/98-05/04 FHC6178 29.00 08/1998->
FHC6033 19.05 08/1998->10/2003

2.0 Bi-Fuel 02/02-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 05/2002->
2.3 V5 08/97-10/00 FHC6033 19.05 10/1997->

05/99-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->02/2001
10/00-06/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2006

GOLF PLUS
1.2 TSI 11/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 16V 05/05- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.4 16V;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 01/05- FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->10/2005
FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2005->

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 01/05- FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K-6-565000
1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 05/05- FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.4 FSI 07/05- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2005->05/2006
1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 MultiFuel 07/05- FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K-6-565000
1.4 TSI 05/06-06/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:1K6565001->

06/07- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 07/2007->12/2008
06/08- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT, ->12/2008

1.4 TSI;1.6 MultiFuel 05/06- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.6 BiFuel 05/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->04/2011
1.6 TDI 02/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 05/2009->04/2011

03/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZF
2.0 TDI 12/05-05/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2006->

01/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZF, 03/2009->
2.0 TDI 16V 01/05- FHM1349 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:->1K6565000, ->10/2005

FHM1491 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:1K6565001->, 1AC/1AT,
11/2005->

1.2 TSI;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 FSI;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6 TDI;2.0
FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V

01/05- FHC5182 15.87
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GOLF PLUS

1.9 TDI 01/05-01/09 FHC5182 15.87

FHC5135 19.05

1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI 01/05-01/09 FHC6078 19.05

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 01/05- FHC6178 29.00

GOLF V (4WD)
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->05/2005

FHM1491 22.20 BOS 06/2005->
FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K-6W078889

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 06/07-07/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 FSI 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K-6W078889
3.2 R32 4motion 11/05-11/08 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->10/2008
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 FSI 4motion;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion;3.2
R32 4motion

08/04-11/08 FHC5182 15.87 ->09/2008

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 06/07-07/09 FHC5182 15.87 ->06/2009
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHC6178 29.00 12/2004->10/2008

06/07-07/09 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;3.2 R32 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHC6178 29.00 ->10/2008
GOLF V

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 SDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 10/03-11/08 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K-6W078889

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 SDI;2.0 TDI 10/03-11/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 06/2005->
1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 SDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 10/03-11/08 FHM1349 22.20 BOS ->05/2005
1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 11/05-07/09 FHM1349 22.20 BOS

1.4 TSI 06/07-07/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->06/2008
FHM1366 22.20 ATE 08/2007->11/2008

07/08-07/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
1.4;2.0;3.2 09/05-07/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.6 11/05-07/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.6 MultiFuel 10/07-11/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 11/2007->
11/07-07/09 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 01/2008->11/2008

1.8 GTI 08/06-11/08 FHM687 23.81 BOS not for ESP
2.0 GTI 10/04-02/09 FHM1491 22.20 BOS ->05/2008

FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K6W078888,
->10/2005

09/06-12/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 TDI 12/04-11/08 FHM1491 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:1K6565001->, 1AC/1AT,
06/2005->

2.0 TDI 16V 10/03-11/08 FHM1349 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:->1K6565000, ->10/2005
FHM1491 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:1K6565001->, 1AC/1AT,

11/2005->
1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6 FSI 10/03-07/08 FHC5182 15.87

1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 MultiFuel;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 GTI;2.0 SDI;2.0 TDI;2.0
TDI 16V

10/03-02/09 FHC5182 15.87 ->09/2008

1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 MultiFuel;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 06/07-07/09 FHC5182 15.87 ->06/2009
3.2 09/05-11/08 FHC5182 15.87 11/2005->09/2008
1.4 16V 10/03-07/06 FHC6150 19.05

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI 10/03-07/06 FHC6078 19.05

1.6 FSI 10/03-07/08 FHC6150 19.05

1.6;1.9 TDI 10/03-11/08 FHC6078 19.05

1.8 GTI;2.0 GTI;2.0 TDI 16V 10/03-07/09 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 GTI;2.0 TDI;3.2 09/05-12/08 FHC6178 29.00 ->10/2008
2.0 SDI 01/04-11/08 FHC6078 19.05

FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 12/04-11/08 FHC6178 29.00 12/2005->
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GOLF VI (4WD)

1.6 TDI 4motion 07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

2.0 R 4motion 11/09-05/11 FHM1491 22.20 BOS

11/09-11/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZF/ 1ZP/ 1ZD, ->04/2011
2.0 TDI 4motion 05/09-11/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
2.0 R 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 05/09-11/13 FHC5182 15.87

1.6 TDI 4motion;2.0 R 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 05/09-11/13 FHC6178 29.00

GOLF VI
1.2 TSI 05/10-11/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZF/ 1ZP/ 1ZD, ->04/2011

07/10-07/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZF
1.2 TSI 16V;1.8 TSI;2.0 TSI 06/09- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1AC/1AT, ->11/2009
1.2 TSI;1.4;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 10/08-05/13 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
1.2 TSI;1.4;1.6;2.0 TDI 07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 12/2009->
1.4 TSI 07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1ZP, 12/2009->
1.4 TSI;1.6 07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1AS, ->11/2009
1.6 BiFuel;2.0 GTi 03/09-11/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1AC/1AT
1.6 MultiFuel 10/08-11/12 FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZF/ 1ZP/ 1ZD,

05/2010->04/2011
1.6 TDI 02/09-11/12 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1AC/1AT

07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1ZP/1ZM, 12/2009->
12/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1ZP/1ZM

2.0 R 01/13- FHM1491 22.20 BOS 1ZA/1ZB/1ZE/1ZK
2.0 TDI 11/13- FHM1491 22.20 BOS

2.0 TDI 16V 07/09-07/13 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 12/2009->
FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1AC/1AT, ->11/2009

1.2 TSI;1.2 TSI 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6 TDI;1.8 TSI;2.0
GTi;2.0 R;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TSI

10/08- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 GTi 04/09-11/12 FHC5182 15.87 07/2009->
1.4 TSI 10/08-11/12 FHC6150 19.05

1.4;1.4 TSI;1.6 10/08-11/12 FHC6078 19.05

1.6 TDI;2.0 GTi;2.0 TDI 16V 04/09-07/13 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 10/08-11/12 FHC6078 19.05

FHC6150 19.05

10/08- FHC6178 29.00

JETTA (II)
1.6 TD 04/89-10/91 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

01/90-10/91 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS
1.8 16V 08/86-10/91 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->1GKB075000, 2 Circuit

Brakes
FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->1GKW240000, 2 Circuit

Brakes
FHM1002 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:1GZKB075001->
FHM1002 22.22 ATE Ch. No.:1GZKW240001->

1.8 16V 06/87-12/89 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.8 CAT 01/87-10/91 FHW4099 | FHW4099 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->1GZKW593279,
Aluminium, 08/1988->

FHW004 | FHW004 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->1GZKW593279, Cast Iron,
08/1988->

FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:1GZKW593280->,
Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:1GZKW593280->, Cast Iron
JETTA (III)

1.4 TSI 05/07-10/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 07/2007->
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JETTA (III)

1.4 TSI;1.6 MultiFuel;2.5 FSI 01/08-10/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 08/05-10/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1K-6-741206, 1AS
1.6 TDI 06/09-10/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 07/2009->

12/09-10/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1AS
2.5 FSI 01/06-10/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:1K6741207->, ->06/2008
1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI;2.5 FSI 08/05-10/10 FHC5182 15.87

1.9 TDI 08/05-10/10 FHC5182 15.87

FHC5058 15.87 FTE

2.0 TFSI;2.5 FSI 01/06-10/10 FHC5182 15.87 07/2008->
2.0 TDI 10/05-10/10 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2008

10/06-10/10 FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:->7#045070
2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 08/05-10/10 FHC6178 29.00

JETTA (IV)
2.0 TSI 12/12- FHC5182 15.87 0EJ/0EM/0EN

FHC5182 15.87 VF1
2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 12/10- FHC6178 29.00

JETTA 4WD (II)
1.8 Syncro 08/87-07/88 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

08/87-07/91 FHM585 20.64 ATE - ABS, 2 Circuit Brakes
1.8 Syncro 08/87-07/91 FHR7100 ATE

1.8 Syncro 08/87-12/88 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

08/87-07/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

KAEFER
1600 i (Mexico) 10/92-07/03 FHM1015 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->P990000, ->09/1993

LUPO
1.0 10/98-05/00 FHM1140 22.00 ATE

FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS; not for ESP
1.0;1.2 TDI 3L;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
1.0;1.2 TDI 3L;1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS; - ESP
1.0;1.2 TDI 3L;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 10/98-07/05 FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP
1.0;1.2 TDI 3L;1.4;1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
1.0;1.4 16V;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP, 10/1998->
1.4 16V 09/98-07/05 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 10/1998->

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 10/1998->
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS; - ESP, 10/1998->

1.4 FSI;1.6 GTI 09/00-07/05 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP

1.0;1.4 16V;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHR7106 BDX 10/1998->04/1999

1.4 16V 08/99-07/05 FHR7106 BDX ->06/2005
1.0;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 09/98-07/05 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.0;1.4 TDI 09/98-07/05 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE + ABS, Aluminium

1.0;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 09/98-07/05 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
1.2 TDI 3L 07/99-07/05 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium
1.4 16V 09/98-07/05 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium, 10/1998->

FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE + ABS, Aluminium, 10/1998->
08/99-07/05 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

1.4 FSI 02/01-07/05 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE - ABS, Aluminium

FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE + ABS, Aluminium
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VW
LUPO

1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron

1.4 TDI 01/99-07/05 FHC6033 19.05

1.6 GTI 09/00-07/05 FHC6150 19.05

MULTIVAN (T5)
2.0 BiTDI 4motion 09/09- FHC6178 29.00 01/2010->

2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI;2.0 TSI 4motion;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI
4motion;3.2 V6 4motion

04/03- FHC6178 29.00

NEW BEETLE
1.4;1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0 01/98-09/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CY613783->,

->05/2010
09/02-10/10 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:->9CZY613782

1.4;1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5;RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 01/98-09/10 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:->9CY613782
01/98-10/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP

1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI 01/03-09/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CZY613783->,
->05/2010

1.6 10/99-09/00 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 11/1999->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:->9CY613782,

11/1999->
1.6;1.8 T;RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 10/99-06/05 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CY613783->
1.8 T 01/03-09/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 12/2003->06/2005

FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CZY613783->,
12/2003->05/2010

1.9 TDI 01/98-06/04 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CY613783->,
->02/2001

06/03-09/10 FHM687 23.81 BOS - ESP, 07/2003->
FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:->9CZY613782,

->06/2005
FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CZY613783->,

07/2003->05/2010
2.0 09/02-10/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CZY613783->,

01/2003->05/2010
2.3 V5 10/00-09/10 FHM1464 23.81 ATE + ESP, Ch. No.:9CY613783->,

->12/2005
2.5 07/05-09/10 FHM1453 23.81 ATE + ESP, ->02/2007
1.4;1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 01/98-09/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.6 10/99-09/00 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 11/1999->
1.8 T 01/03-09/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 12/2003->
1.9 TDI 01/98-06/04 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->02/2001

06/03-09/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 07/2003->
2.0 09/02-10/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 01/2003->
2.3 V5 10/00-09/10 FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->05/2005
1.4 11/01-09/10 FHC6033 19.05

FHC6150 19.05

1.6 10/99-09/00 FHC6033 19.05 11/1999->
1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 01/98-09/10 FHC6033 19.05

1.8 T;RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 10/99-09/10 FHC6033 19.05

04/00-06/05 FHC6178 29.00

PASSAT (01-05)
1.6 11/00-05/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->, 06/2001->

1.6;1.8 T 11/00-08/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

1.6;1.8 T;2.3 V5;2.3 VR5 11/00-05/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000
FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch.

No.:3BZY000001->3BZ1400000
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B1400000,

->04/2001
FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-X-800000
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->
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PASSAT (01-05)

1.8 03/03-03/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

FHM1477 25.40 TRW

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP

1.8 T 11/00-08/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

02/01-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch.
No.:3B-Y-000001->3B-1-400000

FHM1477 25.40 TRW 05/2002->03/2005
05/02-08/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

1.8 T 20V 11/00-05/05 FHM1315 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3BY000001->3B14000000,
1AC/1AH/1AJ, ->04/2001

1.8 T 20V;2.5 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000
FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch.

No.:3BZY000001->3BZ1400000
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B1400001->, 05/2001->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3BY000001->3B1400000,

1AC/1AH/1AJ, ->04/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3BZY000001->3B1400000,

1AT, ->04/2001
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->3BY000000

1.9 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZ1400000
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->3B1400000,

1AC/1AH/1AJ, ->04/2001
FHM1486 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->3B1400000, 1AT,

->04/2001
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B1400001->, 05/2001->

2.0 11/00-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

FHM1477 25.40 TRW

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZ1400000
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B1400000,

->04/2001
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->, 05/2001->

11/01-05/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->03/2005
2.0 TDI 12/03-05/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

FHM1477 25.40 TRW

FHM1477 25.40 TRW ->03/2005
2.3 V5;2.3 VR5 11/00-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW 01/2001->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B20000001->, 05/2001->
2.5 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-X-800000

05/03-05/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch.
No.:3B-Y-000001->3B-1-400000

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:3B4280001->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3BZ2000001->

1.6;1.8 T 20V;2.3 V5;2.3 VR5 11/00-05/05 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000

FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:3B-V-100001->
1.8 T 05/02-08/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

2.0 11/01-05/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 05/2002->
2.5 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHC5053 19.05

FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->12/2002
1.6;1.8 T;2.3 V5;2.3 VR5 11/00-05/05 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000
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VW
PASSAT (01-05)

1.6;1.8 T;2.3 V5;2.3 VR5;2.5 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHC6076 22.20

1.8 T 20V 11/00-05/05 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000
1.9 TDI;2.0 11/00-05/05 FHC6076 22.20

2.5 TDI 11/00-05/05 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000
PASSAT (05-11)

1.9 TDI 03/05-11/08 FHC6078 19.05

2.0 BlueTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/05-11/10 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 FSI 03/05-11/10 FHC6078 19.05

07/05-11/10 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 03/05-05/09 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2008
08/05-07/06 FHC6178 29.00 ->02/2006
08/05-11/10 FHC6178 29.00 02/2006->
11/05-05/07 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2006

PASSAT (10->)
1.8 TSI 08/10- FHC6178 29.00 0EN

2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 08/10- FHC6178 29.00

PASSAT (81-88)
2.2 01/85-03/88 FHM607 22.22 TRW

FHM1264 20.64 ATE 07/1986->
FHM1264 20.64 ATE 08/1985->
FHM590 20.64 ATE 08/1985->

08/85-03/88 FHM1264 20.64 ATE

FHM590 20.64 ATE

2.2 01/85-03/88 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 08/1985->

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 08/1985->
2.2 01/85-03/88 FHC5068 19.05 ATE 08/1985->

08/85-03/88 FHC5068 19.05 ATE

2.2 01/85-03/88 FHC6016 22.22 08/1985->

08/85-03/88 FHC6016 22.22

PASSAT (88-97)
1.6 02/88-09/91 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, 04/1988->

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1991->
04/88-09/91 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS
07/94-12/95 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1994->

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000,
10/1994->

1.6 TD;1.9 D 08/88-10/93 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->05/1992
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1991->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.6;1.8 02/88-07/93 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.6;1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.8 VR6 02/88-08/96 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->

02/88-05/97 FHM570 20.64 ATE

1.6;1.8;2.0 04/88-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.6;2.0 10/94-08/96 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000
1.8 02/88-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 04/1988->12/1996

04/88-07/93 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->07/1990
08/91-09/93 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

1.8 16V 04/88-12/89 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
1.8 GL 08/91-09/93 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

1.8;1.9 TD 08/90-05/97 FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, ->05/1992
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1991->12/1996
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VW
PASSAT (88-97)

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0 02/90-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 08/1991->10/1993

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.8 VR6 02/88-05/97 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000,
10/1993->

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->,
->12/1996

1.8;2.8 VR6 02/88-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1993->
02/88-05/97 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

1.9 TDI 10/93-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->

10/93-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->12/1996
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->,

->12/1996
2.0 02/90-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->12/1996

FHM1014 20.64 BDX - ABS, 03/1990->05/1992
10/93-10/96 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

2.0 16V 08/88-09/93 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->05/1992
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

01/94-08/96 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->

01/94-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, ->12/1996
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->,

->12/1996
2.8 VR6 06/91-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 10/1993->12/1996
1.6 02/88-09/91 FHR7100 ATE 04/1988->

07/94-12/95 FHR7100 ATE 10/1994->
1.6 TD;1.8 16V;1.8 GL;1.9 D;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V 04/88-10/96 FHR7100 ATE

1.8 02/88-08/96 FHR7100 ATE 10/1993->
02/88-05/97 FHR7100 ATE 04/1988->12/1996

1.8;1.9 TD;2.8 VR6 08/90-08/96 FHR7100 ATE 10/1993->10/1993
08/90-05/97 FHR7100 ATE 10/1993->12/1996

1.9 TDI;2.0 16V 10/93-05/97 FHR7100 ATE ->12/1996
2.0 02/90-08/96 FHR7100 ATE 03/1990->10/1993

02/90-05/97 FHR7100 ATE 03/1990->12/1996
1.6 02/88-09/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->31ZL085000, Aluminium,

04/1988->
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:->31ZL085000, Cast Iron,

04/1988->
FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Ch. No.:31ZL085001->, Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Ch. No.:31ZL085001->, Cast Iron
04/88-09/91 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
04/88-08/96 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
07/94-12/95 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 10/1994->

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 10/1994->
1.6 TD;1.9 D 08/88-10/93 FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
1.6 TD;1.9 D;1.9 TDI 08/88-08/96 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium
1.8 02/88-08/96 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 10/1993->

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 10/1993->
02/88-05/97 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 04/1988->12/1996

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 04/1988->12/1996
08/90-05/97 FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, ->10/1993

1.8 16V 04/88-12/89 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium
1.8;1.9 TD 08/90-08/96 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 10/1993->10/1993
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VW
PASSAT (88-97)

1.8;1.9 TD 08/90-08/96 FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 10/1993->10/1993

08/90-05/97 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 10/1993->12/1996
1.9 TD 03/91-05/97 FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron, 10/1993->12/1996
1.9 TDI 10/93-05/97 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Ch. No.:->3AZS300000, Aluminium,

06/1995->
FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Ch. No.:->3AZS300000, Cast Iron,

06/1995->
03/96-05/97 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, ->10/1996

1.6 02/88-09/91 FHC5008 19.05 ATE 08/1991->

07/94-12/95 FHC5025 19.05 10/1994->
1.6 TD;1.8 16V;1.9 D 04/88-10/93 FHC5008 19.05

1.6;1.8 02/88-09/93 FHC5008 19.05 ATE

1.6;1.8;2.0 16V 04/88-10/96 FHC5008 19.05

1.8 02/88-05/97 FHC5008 19.05 ATE ->09/1993
04/88-07/93 FHC5008 19.05 ->07/1990

1.8 GL 08/91-09/93 FHC5008 19.05 ATE

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.8 VR6 02/88-08/96 FHC5025 19.05 10/1993->
02/88-05/97 FHC5025 19.05 10/1993->12/1996

1.9 TD;2.8 VR6 03/91-05/97 FHC5008 19.05 ->10/1993
1.9 TDI 10/93-08/96 FHC5025 19.05

10/93-05/97 FHC5025 19.05 ->12/1996
2.0 04/88-10/96 FHC5025 19.05

02/90-05/97 FHC5008 19.05 03/1990->10/1993
2.0 16V 01/94-05/97 FHC5025 19.05 ->12/1996
1.6 02/88-09/91 FHC6002 23.81 FTE 08/1991->

07/94-12/95 FHC6002 23.81 10/1994->
1.6;1.6 TD;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V 04/88-08/96 FHC6002 23.81

1.6;1.8 GL;2.0 02/88-10/96 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

1.8 02/88-08/96 FHC6002 23.81 10/1993->
04/88-07/93 FHC6002 23.81 ->07/1990

1.8;2.8 VR6 02/88-05/97 FHC6002 23.81 10/1993->12/1996
1.9 TD;2.8 VR6 03/91-08/96 FHC6002 23.81 10/1993->10/1993
1.9 TDI;2.0 16V 03/91-05/97 FHC6002 23.81 ->12/1996
2.0 02/90-08/96 FHC6002 23.81 03/1990->10/1993

02/90-05/97 FHC6002 23.81 03/1990->12/1996
PASSAT (97-00)

1.6;1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:Y-000 001->, 05/1999->

1.6;1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion;2.3 VR5 10/96-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000
FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch.

No.:3BZY000001->3BZ1400000
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/1999->

1.6;2.3 VR5 10/96-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BY000001->,
05/1999->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->
1.8 10/96-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
->09/2000

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
->05/1999

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->3BY000000,
->04/1999

FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:3BY000001->,
05/1999->

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:3BY000001->,
05/1999->
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VW
PASSAT (97-00)

1.8 01/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 05/1999->

FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-X-800000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3B-Y-000001->,

->09/2000
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/1999->

06/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
05/1999->

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:Y0000001->,

05/1999->
1.8 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
->09/2000

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
05/1999->

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 05/1997->04/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->

06/97-11/00 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999
1.8 T 10/96-11/00 FHM1488 25.40 ATE 08/1999->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW 08/1999->
1.8 T Syncro 11/96-08/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 05/1999->

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/1999->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/1999->

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 10/96-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:Y-000 001->, 05/1999->
1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 08/96-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch.

No.:3BZY000001->3BZ1400000
10/96-11/00 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/1999->
1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.8 V6;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 08/96-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000
1.8 T;2.5 TDI 06/97-11/00 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:3B1400001->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B1400001->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3BY000001->3B1400000,

1AC/1AH/1AJ, 05/1999->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, Ch. No.:->3BY000000,

->04/1999
1.8 T;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->
1.8 T;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 08/96-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch.

No.:3BY000001->3B1400000, 1AT,
05/1999->

1.9 TDI 10/96-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
->09/2000

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BY000001->,
05/1999->

06/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 05/1999->
08/98-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 01/2000->

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 01/2000->
02/00-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZ1400000,

10/2000->
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B1400000, 1AT
FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:3B2000001->

1.9 TDI 4motion 08/99-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BY000001->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW 09/1999->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 01/2000->

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 08/99-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP
1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,

05/1999->
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VW
PASSAT (97-00)

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 05/1997->08/1998

06/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:4BX120001->
1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
1.9 TDI;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, 01/1999->04/1999

09/99-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP

2.0 08/99-11/00 FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP
04/00-11/00 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZ1400000,

10/2000->
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP
FHM1477 25.40 TRW 09/2000->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP

2.0 4motion 04/00-11/00 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZ1400000,
10/2000->

FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-1-400000,
10/2000->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion;2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/97-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch.
No.:3BZY000001->3BZ1400000

FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,
05/1999->

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->

2.5 TDI 07/98-11/00 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000,
08/1998->

FHM1486 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3BZY000001->3B1400000,
1AT, 05/1999->

2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 12/98-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:Y-000 001->, 05/1999->
2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 05/97-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,

05/1999->
FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:Y0000001->,

05/1999->
2.8 Syncro 05/97-09/99 FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->

FHM1364 23.81 TRW for ESP, ->04/1999
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP, 05/1999->
FHM1050 25.40 TRW not for ESP, 05/1999->

2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHM1477 25.40 TRW 09/2000->
05/97-11/00 FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch.

No.:3B-Y-000001->3B-1-400000
09/99-11/00 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, 10/1999->

FHM1315 25.40 TRW not for ESP, Ch. No.:Y0000001->
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHM1315 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:3BZY000001->,

05/1999->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:Y-000 001->,

05/1999->09/1999
06/97-11/00 FHM1488 25.40 ATE 09/2000->

2.8 V6;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 08/96-11/00 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

10/96-11/00 FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-X-800000
1.6;1.8 T;2.3 VR5;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:3B-V-100001->

1.6;1.8;1.8 T;2.3 VR5;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000
1.8 10/96-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:3B-V-100001->, ->09/2000
1.8 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->09/2000
1.8 T Syncro 11/96-08/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 04/1997->
1.8;1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 01/97-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

1.9 TDI 10/96-11/00 FHC5053 19.05 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000
FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:3B-W-070001->
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VW
PASSAT (97-00)

1.9 TDI 10/96-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:3B-W-070001->,
->09/2000

08/98-11/00 FHC5053 19.05

02/00-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 10/2000->
1.9 TDI 4motion;1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion;2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion;2.5 TDI
Syncro/4motion;2.8 Syncro;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion

10/96-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

2.0 4motion 04/00-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE 10/2000->
2.5 TDI 07/98-11/00 FHC5125 19.05 ATE ->08/2000

FHC5053 19.05 08/1998->
1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.3 VR5;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHC6076 22.20

1.6;1.8;1.8 T;2.3 VR5;2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000
1.8 Syncro/4motion;2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000
1.9 TDI 10/96-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000
1.9 TDI 4motion 08/99-11/00 FHC6076 22.20

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000,
06/1997->

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion;2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 06/97-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000
2.5 TDI 07/98-11/00 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000,

08/1998->
PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

1.8 4motion 03/01-05/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

1.8 4motion;4.0 W8 4motion 03/01-05/05 FHM1477 25.40 TRW

1.8 T 4motion 03/01-05/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:3B4280001->
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZ1400000

FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-1-400000
FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B1400000,

->04/2001
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->, 05/2001->

2.3 V5 4motion;2.3 VR5 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B1400000,
01/2001->04/2001

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->, 05/2001->
2.3 V5 4motion;2.3 VR5 4motion;2.5 TDI 4motion;2.8 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM685 23.81 TRW - ESP, Ch. No.:->3BZX800000

FHM1050 25.40 TRW - ESP, Ch.
No.:3BZY000001->3BZ1400000

FHM1364 23.81 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B-X-800000
FHM1123 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch.

No.:3B-Y-000001->3B-1-400000
FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->

2.5 TDI 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:->3B1400000, 1AT,
->04/2001

FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B2000001->
FHM1123 25.40 TRW for ESP

01/03-05/05 FHM1488 25.40 ATE

FHM1488 25.40 ATE Ch. No.:3B4280001->
2.5 TDI 4motion;2.8 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM1486 25.40 TRW + ESP, Ch. No.:->3B1400000,

->04/2001
FHM1477 25.40 TRW Ch. No.:3B1400001->, 05/2001->

2.8 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHM1123 25.40 TRW

4.0 W8 4motion 09/01-09/04 FHM1488 25.40 ATE 05/2002->
1.8 4motion;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.3 VR5
4motion;2.5 TDI 4motion;2.8 4motion;4.0 W8 4motion

11/00-05/05 FHC5125 19.05 ATE

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHC6076 22.20

2.3 V5 4motion;2.3 VR5 4motion;2.5 TDI 4motion;2.8 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHC6076 22.20

2.3 V5 4motion;2.3 VR5 4motion;2.8 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZV100000
2.5 TDI 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHC6064 22.22 Ch. No.:->3BZW070000

PASSAT 4WD (05-11)
2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 03/05-11/10 FHC6178 29.00
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PASSAT 4WD (05-11)

2.0 TDI 4motion 03/05-05/09 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2008

PASSAT 4WD (10->)
1.8 TSI 01/12- FHC6178 29.00 0EN

2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI 4motion 08/10- FHC6178 29.00

PASSAT 4WD (81-88)
1.8 Syncro 01/86-03/88 FHM1264 20.64 ATE

FHM590 20.64 ATE

1.8 Syncro 01/86-03/88 FHW4099 | FHW4099 14.29 ATE Aluminium

FHW004 | FHW004 14.29 ATE Cast Iron
1.8 Syncro;2.2 Syncro 08/85-03/88 FHC5068 19.05 ATE

1.8 Syncro;2.2 Syncro 08/85-03/88 FHC6016 22.22

PASSAT 4WD (88-97)
1.8 G60 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX 09/1989->07/1993

2.0 Syncro 10/90-08/96 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->
10/90-05/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000,
01/1994->

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->,
->12/1996

2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/94-05/97 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->3A-S-300000,
10/1994->

FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:3AZT000001->,
->12/1996

1.8 G60 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FHR7100 ATE ->10/1993

2.0 Syncro 09/89-08/96 FHR7100 ATE

10/90-05/97 FHR7100 ATE 01/1994->12/1996
2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/94-05/97 FHR7100 ATE 10/1994->12/1996
1.8 G60 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium, 09/1989->07/1993

1.8 G60 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FHC5008 19.05 ->10/1993

2.0 Syncro 09/89-07/92 FHC5008 19.05 ATE

10/90-08/96 FHC5025 19.05 01/1994->
10/90-05/97 FHC5008 19.05 ->10/1993

FHC5025 19.05 01/1994->12/1996
2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/94-05/97 FHC5025 19.05 10/1994->12/1996
1.8 G60 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FHC6002 23.81 ->10/1993

2.0 Syncro 09/89-07/92 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

10/90-08/96 FHC6002 23.81

10/90-05/97 FHC6002 23.81 01/1994->12/1996
2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/94-05/97 FHC6002 23.81 10/1994->12/1996

PASSAT CC
2.0 BlueTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI 06/08-01/12 FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 05/08-05/11 FHC6178 29.00 ->11/2008
POLO (6K) (97-01)

1.4 05/97-09/01 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 09/1999->

1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
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POLO (6K) (97-01)

1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.6 05/97-09/01 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 09/1999->
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 1AG

1.7 SDI 08/97-09/01 FHM1313 22.20 BOS 12/1997->08/1999
1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.8 05/97-09/01 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
1.9 SDI 08/99-09/01 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHM1313 22.20 BOS 12/1997->
1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHR7119 ATE

1.7 SDI 08/97-09/01 FHR7119 ATE 12/1997->08/1999
1.9 TDI 06/98-09/01 FHR7119 ATE 09/1999->
1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHC5028 19.05

1.6;1.9 SDI 05/97-09/01 FHC6117 23.81

1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.0 10/99-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS, 1AG
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP

1.4 10/99-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS, 1AG
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 1AC/1AH/1ZN/1LB
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP

1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NV000001->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP

1.4 16V;1.7 SDI;45 1.0;50 1.0;55 1.4;60 1.4;60 1.7 SDI;64 1.9 D;64 1.9
SDI

10/94-09/01 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

1.4 16V;1.7 SDI;45 1.0;50 1.0;55 1.4;60 1.4;60 1.7 SDI;64 1.9 D;64 1.9
SDI;75 1.6

10/94-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

1.4 16V;1.7 SDI;50 1.0;60 1.7 SDI 09/96-09/01 FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS, 1AG
1.4 16V;55 1.4 08/95-09/01 FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 1AC/1AH/1ZN/1LB
1.4 TDI 10/99-09/01 FHM1140 22.00 ATE

FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP
1.4 TDi 01/00-10/00 FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS, 1AG
1.4 TDi;1.4 TDI 10/99-09/01 FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 1AC/1AH/1ZN/1LB
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POLO (6N) (94-02)

1.4 TDI;1.6 16V GTI 10/99-09/01 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.6 16V GTI 10/99-09/01 FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS; not for ESP, 1AL/1ZK
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; + ESP, 1AC/1AH
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS; for ESP, 1AC/1AH

1.7 SDI 04/97-10/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 05/1997->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 05/1997->

1.7 SDI;50 1.0;60 1.7 SDI;64 1.9 SDI 07/96-10/99 FHM1484 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:6NV000001->
1.9 D 10/99-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP

1.9 SDI 10/99-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP

45 1.0;55 1.4;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;75 1.6 10/94-10/99 FHM1484 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:6NV000001->, 05/1996->
45 1.0;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI 10/94-10/99 FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
45 1.0;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.6 10/94-10/99 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
50 1.0;60 1.7 SDI 09/96-09/01 FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS
55 1.3 10/94-07/95 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->

55 1.4 08/95-10/99 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 1AG
75 1.6 10/94-10/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->09/1999

FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->,
->09/1999

100 1.4 16V 04/96-10/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 1AC/1AH/1ZN/1LB
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS; - ESP, Ch. No.:6NV000001->

120 1.6 16V GTI 09/98-10/99 FHM1140 22.00 ATE - ABS, 1AG
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, 1AC/1AH/1ZN/1LB

45 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;75 1.6;100 1.4 16V 10/94-10/99 FHR7106 BDX

64 1.9 SDI 07/96-10/99 FHR7106 BDX ->04/1999
1.0;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;50 1.0;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI;100 1.4 16V 10/94-09/01 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

1.0;1.9 D;50 1.0;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.6;100 1.4 16V 10/94-09/01 FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 16V;1.9 SDI;50 1.0;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.6;100 1.4 16V 10/94-09/01 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
1.4 TDI 10/99-09/01 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE - ABS, Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron
1.4 TDi;1.4 TDI;120 1.6 16V GTI 09/98-09/01 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 D;50 1.0;60 1.4;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI;100 1.4 16V 10/94-09/01 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.7 SDI 04/97-10/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 05/1997->

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 05/1997->
1.7 SDI;45 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;60 1.7 SDI 10/94-09/01 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
45 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;60 1.7 SDI 10/94-09/01 FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
75 1.6 10/94-10/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->09/1999

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1999
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POLO (6N) (94-02)

120 1.6 16V GTI 09/98-10/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.4 TDI 10/99-09/01 FHC6033 19.05

POLO (6R) (09->)
1.4 TSI;2.0 R WRC 10/12- FHC6178 29.00

POLO (9N) (02-09)
1.2 01/02-05/07 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS
1.2 12V;1.4 16V 10/01- FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AN/1AP/1LM/1ZN
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 10/01- FHM1115 20.64

1.2 12V;1.4 FSI 10/01- FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, Ch. No.:9N-5-500001->
1.2;1.2 12V 05/07-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, ->05/2009

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, ->05/2009
1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V 05/06-11/09 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AC/1AR/1LM/1ZN,

->04/2009
1.4 10/01- FHM1223 20.64

1.4 16V 10/01-05/08 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AN/1LN/1LQ/1ZF
1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDi 02/02- FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, Ch. No.:->9N-5-180000
1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 TDi;1.9 TDI 09/02- FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, Ch. No.:->9N-5-180000

FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, Ch. No.:9N-5-500001->,
->05/2009

1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 02/02- FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS
1.4 TDI 10/01-06/05 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS

04/05-11/09 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AC/1AR/1LM/1ZN
1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDi 09/02- FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, Ch. No.:9N-5-500001->,

->05/2009
1.6 16V 05/06-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, Ch. No.:->9N-5-180000

FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, Ch. No.:9N-5-500001->,
->05/2009

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, Ch. No.:->9N-5-180000
FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, Ch. No.:9N-5-500001->,

->05/2009
1.8 GTI 09/05-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, ->05/2009

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, ->05/2009
1.8 GTi Cup Edition 05/06-11/09 FHM1223 20.64 - ABS, 06/2006->05/2009

FHM1115 20.64 + ABS, 06/2006->05/2009
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 10/01-11/09 FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, ->05/2005
1.9 TDi 09/02- FHM1339 19.05 FAG + ABS, 1AN/1AP/1LM/1ZN,

->05/2005
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 10/01- FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 10/01- FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.2 12V;1.9 SDI 10/01-11/09 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 11/2001->
1.4 16V 10/01-05/08 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE - ABS, Aluminium, 11/2001->
1.4 FSI 02/02-07/06 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE - ABS, Aluminium
1.4 TDI 10/01-06/05 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE - ABS, Aluminium, 11/2001->

07/03- FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 10/01-05/08 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 11/2001->

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 FSI 01/02-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE

1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6 16V;1.8 GTI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDi;1.9 TDI 09/02- FHC5058 15.87 FTE ->05/2009
1.8 GTi Cup Edition 05/06-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 06/2006->05/2009
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 10/01-11/09 FHC5058 15.87 FTE 11/2001->05/2009
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.9 SDI 10/01-11/09 FHC6146 19.05 0EJ

FHC6150 19.05 0EM
1.4 07/03- FHC6150 19.05

1.4 TDI 10/01-06/05 FHC6146 19.05
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POLO (9N) (02-09)

1.9 SDI 09/02- FHC6150 19.05

1.9 TDI 10/01-11/09 FHC6146 19.05

11/03-11/09 FHC6178 29.00 ->04/2009
POLO (86C) (81-94)

1.0 CAT 08/89-09/94 FHM1494 19.05 BDX 10/1990->

FHM504 17.46 ATE 10/1990->05/1992
FHM576 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->ZF127903
FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:F-127904->, 2 Circuit

Brakes
1.0;1.3 01/85-09/94 FHM504 17.46 ATE ->02/1985
1.0;1.3 CAT 01/85-09/94 FHM1494 19.05 BDX 10/1990->

08/85-09/94 FHM504 17.46 ATE 10/1990->
1.3 D 08/86-08/90 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.3 G40;1.4 D 01/87-09/94 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes

08/90-09/94 FHM504 17.46 ATE

FHM1494 19.05 BDX

1.3;1.3 CAT 07/87-09/94 FHM1494 19.05 BDX

1.4 D 08/90-09/94 FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes, 10/1990->
1.3 D;1.3 G40;1.4 D 08/86-09/94 FHR7100 ATE

1.3 03/91-09/94 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

1.3 D 08/86-07/90 FHW4017 | FHW4017 25.40 SIRMAC Cast Iron
08/86-08/90 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium

FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.3 G40;1.4 D 01/87-09/94 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
1.9 SDI 06/96-09/01 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM1313 22.20 BOS 09/1999->
54 1.4 01/98-08/99 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

57 1.7 SDI 07/97-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6KZX523000,
11/1997->

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

60 1.4 12/95-09/01 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 09/1999->
FHM1002 22.22 ATE 12/1997->

60 1.4;68 1.9 SDI 12/95-01/02 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6KZX523000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS

64 1,9 D 01/96-10/96 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6N-T-250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6N-V-000001->

64 1.9 SDI 12/95-08/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6KZX523000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS

68 1.9 SDI 08/99-01/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE
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POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

68 1.9 SDI 08/99-01/02 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->09/2001

75 1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6KZX523000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1484 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->

75 1.6 11/95-09/97 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6K-V-022628
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, 12/1996->
FHM1002 22.22 ATE ->11/1996

11/95-09/01 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6KZV022628
FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, Ch.

No.:6KZV022629->6KZX523000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 1AG

90 1.8 01/97-09/01 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1998->
FHM1002 22.22 BDX 08/1998->

90 1.9 TDI 09/96-09/01 FHM1313 22.20 BOS 12/1997->
90 1.9 TDI;100 1.6 12/95-09/01 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
90 1.9 TDI;100 1.6;110 1.9 TDI 12/95-01/02 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->6KZX523000
90 1.9 TDI;110 1.9 TDI 09/96-01/02 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
100 1.6 12/95-09/01 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 05/1996->

FHM1313 22.20 BOS 1AG
110 1.9 TDI 06/98-01/02 FHM1313 22.20 BOS

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->09/2001
54 1.4;57 1.7 SDI;68 1.9 SDI;75 1.4 16V 07/97-01/02 FHR7119 ATE

60 1.4;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.6 11/95-09/01 FHR7119 ATE

60 1.4;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.6;100 1.6 11/95-09/01 FHR7106 BDX

64 1,9 D 01/96-10/96 FHR7119 ATE 05/1996->
90 1.8 01/97-09/01 FHR7119 ATE 03/1998->
90 1.9 TDI 09/96-09/01 FHR7119 ATE 01/1997->
100 1.6 12/95-09/01 FHR7119 ATE 05/1996->
110 1.9 TDI 06/98-01/02 FHR7119 ATE 09/1999->
57 1.7 SDI;64 1,9 D;64 1.9 SDI;68 1.9 SDI;75 1.6;90 1.9 TDI;100 1.6 11/95-01/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

60 1.4;75 1.4 16V;75 1.6 11/95-09/01 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE - ABS, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE - ABS, Cast Iron
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE + ABS, Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE + ABS, Cast Iron

90 1.8 01/97-09/01 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 03/1998->
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, 03/1998->

110 1.9 TDI 06/98-01/02 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

68 1.9 SDI;100 1.6 12/95-01/02 FHC5122 15.87

90 1.9 TDI;110 1.9 TDI 09/96-01/02 FHC5122 15.87

FHC5028 19.05

68 1.9 SDI;100 1.6 12/95-01/02 FHC6117 23.81

90 1.9 TDI;110 1.9 TDI 09/96-01/02 FHC6002 23.81

SCIROCCO
1.6 04/86-07/90 FHM1006 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:53ZE022075->53ZE022074

VW



337

VW
SCIROCCO

1.8 16V 10/85-07/92 FHM1006 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:53ZE022075->

1.4 TSI;2.0 R;2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 05/08- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 TDI 08/08- FHC5182 15.87 10/2008->
2.0 R;2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 05/09- FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 05/08- FHC6178 29.00 09/2008->
SHARAN

1.8 T 20V;2.0;2.8 V6 24V;2.8 V6 24V 4motion;2.8 VR6 Syncro 09/95-03/10 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->7MZW020918

1.8 T 20V;2.0;2.8 V6 24V;2.8 V6 24V 4motion;2.8 VR6;2.8 VR6 Syncro 09/95-03/10 FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->7MZW020918
1.9 TDI 09/95-03/10 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->7MZW020918

FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->7MZW020918
11/02-03/10 FHM1333 23.81 ATE

2.0 16V 09/95-02/00 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, ->08/1997
FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, ->08/1997

1.8 T 20V;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 TDI;2.8 V6 24V;2.8 V6 24V 4motion;2.8
VR6;2.8 VR6 Syncro

09/95-03/10 FHC5128 19.05 ATE

1.9 TDI 4motion 04/00-03/10 FHC5128 19.05 ATE 05/2000->
1.4 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion 11/02- FHC6178 29.00

1.8 T 20V;1.9 TDI;2.8 V6 24V 09/97-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 01/2001->
1.9 TDI 09/95-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 01/2000->

06/05-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 ->05/2007
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.8 V6 24V 4motion 04/00-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 01/2001->04/2002
2.0 09/95-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 01/2001->07/2002
2.0 LPG 04/06-03/10 FHC6178 29.00 05/2008->
2.0 TDI 05/11- FHC6178 29.00 11/2011->

TARO
1.8 04/89-09/94 FHW4148 | FHW4148 22.22 Cast Iron, ->07/1994

2.2;2.4 D 4x4;2.4 i 4x4 06/89-03/97 FHW4332 | FHW4332 22.20 Cast Iron
FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

2.4 D 06/89-03/97 FHW4148 | FHW4148 22.22 Cast Iron
FHW4240 | FHW4240 22.22 Cast Iron

07/94-03/97 FHW4148 | FHW4148 22.22 Cast Iron, ->07/1994
TIGUAN

1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TFSI 4motion;2.0 TSI 4motion 09/07- FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI 4motion 09/07- FHC6178 29.00 02/2008->
2.0 TFSI 4motion 09/07- FHC6178 29.00 01/2008->

TOURAN
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 05/10- FHM1366 22.20 ATE 1ZE/1ZP

1.4 FSI 11/06-05/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE 12/2006->
1.4 TSI EcoFuel 05/10- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/03-05/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1T-6-100000
2.0 TDI 12/05-05/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->1T-6-100000, 02/2006->
1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 07/03-05/10 FHC5182 15.87 ->10/2009

1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 02/03- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 TDI 02/03-05/10 FHC5182 15.87 08/2003->10/2009
12/05-05/10 FHC5182 15.87 02/2006->10/2009

1.6 02/03-05/10 FHC6150 19.05

1.6 FSI 02/03-05/10 FHC6078 19.05

1.9 TDI 02/03-05/10 FHC6078 19.05

08/03-05/10 FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:7#000001->
FHC6178 29.00 Ch. No.:9#000001->

2.0 FSI 10/03-11/05 FHC6078 19.05

2.0 TDI 05/10- FHC6178 29.00

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/03-05/10 FHC6178 29.00 12/2006->

VW



338

VW
VENTO

1.4;1.9 D 11/91-09/98 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS385335->
1.4;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/91-09/98 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.6 09/92-09/98 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:1S430001->

10/94-09/98 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 12/1995->12/1997
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-385334
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

01/1995->12/1995
1.6;1.8 11/91-09/98 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS385335->
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS385335->

1.8 11/91-09/98 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, 01/1992->
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 01/1992->
FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-385334,

01/1992->
1.9 SDI 04/97-09/98 FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS
1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:1S430001->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS385335->

1.9 TDI 09/93-09/98 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 08/1996->12/1997
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

01/1995->07/1996
04/96-09/98 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->12/1997
1.9 TDI;2.0 11/91-09/98 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-385334
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS385335->

2.0 11/91-09/98 FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 10/1994->12/1997
2.0 GL 05/96-12/97 FHM1002 22.22 BDX

2.8 VR6 01/92-09/98 FHM570 20.64 ATE

FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->1H-S-385334
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HSW385335->,

01/1995->12/1997
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZS385335->

08/95-04/96 FHM1352 23.81 ATE + ABS
1.4;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;2.0 GL 11/91-09/98 FHR7106 BDX

1.6 10/94-09/98 FHR7106 BDX ->12/1997
1.6;1.8;1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHR7119 ATE ->05/1996
1.6;1.8;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI 11/91-09/98 FHR7106 BDX

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 11/91-09/98 FHR7119 ATE

2.0 11/91-09/98 FHR7106 BDX 06/1996->12/1997
2.8 VR6 01/92-09/98 FHR7119 ATE

1.4;1.9 SDI 11/91-09/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.6 09/92-09/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS430000, Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS430000, Cast Iron
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS430001->, Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS430001->, Cast Iron
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1.6;1.9 TDI 09/93-09/98 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

1.8 11/91-09/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, 01/1992->
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 01/1992->
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, 01/1992->
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, 01/1992->
FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS430000, Aluminium,

01/1992->
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS430000, Cast Iron,

01/1992->
1.8;1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron

FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS430001->, Aluminium
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:1HZS430001->, Cast Iron

1.9 D 11/91-09/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron

1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS430000, Aluminium
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->1HZS430000, Cast Iron

1.9 TDI 09/93-09/98 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium
1.6 09/92-09/98 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->12/1997

10/94-09/98 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->04/1996
1.8 11/91-09/98 FHC5028 19.05 01/1992->
1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHC5028 19.05 ATE ->07/1997
1.9 TDI;2.8 VR6 01/92-09/98 FHC5028 19.05

2.8 VR6 08/95-04/96 FHC5028 19.05 ATE

1.6 09/92-09/98 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->12/1997

10/94-09/98 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->04/1996
1.8 11/91-09/98 FHC6002 23.81 01/1992->
1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->07/1997
1.9 TDI;2.8 VR6 01/92-09/98 FHC6002 23.81

2.8 VR6 08/95-04/96 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

CADDY (II)
1.4;1.9 TDI;60 1.4 11/95-01/04 FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.7 SDI 07/96-09/00 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KZX514000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1313 22.20 BOS Ch. No.:X541001->

1.9 D 11/95-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KZX514000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS

1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, ->08/2000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, ->08/2000

1.9 SDI;75 1.6 11/95-01/04 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KZX514000
FHM1103 23.81 ATE + ABS
FHM1088 22.22 06/1996->

1.9 TDI 09/96-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS, 09/2000->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, 09/2000->

1.9 TDI;60 1.4 11/95-01/04 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9KZX514000
60 1.4 11/95-01/04 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
75 1.6 11/95-05/97 FHM1313 22.20 BOS - ABS

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->9K-X-514000
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
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1.4;1.7 SDI;1.9 TDI;60 1.4 11/95-01/04 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

1.7 SDI;1.9 TDI;60 1.4 11/95-01/04 FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
1.9 D 11/95-01/04 FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium

FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron
1.9 SDI;75 1.6 11/95-01/04 FHW4137 | FHW4137 22.22 TRW - ABS, Cast Iron, 06/1996->

FHW4004 | FHW4004 20.64 FTE Aluminium
FHW059 | FHW059 20.64 FTE Cast Iron

1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 FHC5122 15.87

1.9 TDI 09/96-01/04 FHC5122 15.87

FHC5028 19.05

1.9 TDI 09/96-01/04 FHC6002 23.81

CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI
4motion

09/07- FHM1366 22.20 ATE

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 SDI 03/04- FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:->2K-6-150000
1.9 TDI 4motion 11/08-08/10 FHM1366 22.20 ATE Ch. No.:2K6150001->, 1AC/1AT
2.0 TDI 4motion 08/10- FHM1366 22.20 ATE 10/2010->
1.2 TSI;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0
EcoFuel;2.0 SDI;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion

03/04- FHC5182 15.87

2.0 TDI 08/10- FHC5182 15.87 10/2010->
1.4;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04- FHC6078 19.05

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0
TDI 4motion

04/06- FHC6178 29.00

CRAFTER 30-35
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.5 TDI 04/06- FHC6180 36.00

CRAFTER 30-50
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.5 TDI 04/06- FHC6180 36.00

LT 28-35 (I)
2.4 D 07/90-06/96 FHW4039 | FHW4039 25.40 FTE Cast Iron

FHW4031 | FHW4031 25.40 FTE Cast Iron, ->07/1992
FHW4031 | FHW4031 25.40 FTE Cast Iron, ->07/1994

2.4 D Syncro;2.4 Syncro 08/91-07/94 FHW4031 | FHW4031 25.40 FTE Cast Iron
2.4 D;2.4 i;2.4 TD 07/90-06/96 FHW4031 | FHW4031 25.40 FTE Cast Iron
2.4 Syncro 08/91-07/94 FHW4039 | FHW4039 25.40 FTE Cast Iron

LT 28-35 (II)
2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE + ABS

FHM1294 25.40 + ABS, Ch.
No.:2D-X-012291->2D-2-011024

FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch.
No.:2DZX004788->2DZ2011024

FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch.
No.:2DZX004788->2DZX012290

2.5 TDI 05/99-07/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch.
No.:2DZX004788->2DZ2011024

2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDi 05/96-07/06 FHC5066 19.05

2.8 TDi 05/01-06/06 FHC5066 19.05 06/2003->
2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHC6045 22.22

LT 28-46 (II)
2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE + ABS

FHM1294 25.40 + ABS, Ch.
No.:2D-X-012291->2D-2-011024

FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch.
No.:2DZX004788->2DZ2011024

VW



341

VW
LT 28-46 (II)

2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch.
No.:2DZX004788->2DZX012290

2.3;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 06/96-07/06 FHM1005 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:->2DZX012290
2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHC5066 19.05

2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHC6045 22.22

LT 40-55 (I)
2.4 D 07/90-06/96 FHW4031 | FHW4031 25.40 FTE Cast Iron, 08/1992->

2.4 D;2.4 i;2.4 TD 02/86-06/96 FHW4202 | FHW4202 27.00 ATE Cast Iron
2.4 TD 08/88-08/92 FHW4031 | FHW4031 25.40 FTE Cast Iron, 08/1991->

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.0 10/94-12/99 FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS, ->09/1996

FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->,

->09/1996
1.4 05/98-12/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:6NV000001->

1.7 SDI 08/97-12/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1484 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:6NV000001->

1.9 D 10/94-12/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM1002 22.22 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
FHM1313 22.20 BOS 10/1999->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:6NV000001->, 05/1996->

1.9 SDI 07/96-12/99 FHM1014 20.64 BDX

FHM570 20.64 ATE - ABS
FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1468 22.20 ATE + ABS, 03/1997->
FHM1140 22.00 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->6NZT250000,

03/1997->
FHM1161 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:6NZV000001->
FHM1484 23.81 ATE Ch. No.:6NV000001->

1.4 05/98-12/99 FHR7119 ATE

1.9 D 10/94-12/99 FHR7106 BDX 07/1996->04/1999
1.9 SDI 07/96-12/99 FHR7106 BDX ->04/1999

FHR7119 ATE 03/1997->
1.0 10/94-12/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium, ->09/1996

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron, ->09/1996
1.0;1.4;1.9 D 10/94-12/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron
1.4;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 10/94-12/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.7 SDI 08/97-12/99 FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Aluminium

FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Cast Iron
1.9 SDI 07/96-12/99 FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium, 03/1997->

FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron, 03/1997->
POLO (86C) (81-94)

1.0 08/92-07/94 FHM504 17.46 ATE
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POLO (86C) (81-94)

1.0;1.3 08/92-07/94 FHM1494 19.05 BDX

FHM576 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:->ZF127903
FHM585 20.64 ATE Ch. No.:F-127904->, 2 Circuit

Brakes
1.4 D 08/92-07/94 FHM1494 19.05 BDX

FHM585 20.64 ATE 2 Circuit Brakes
1.0;1.3 08/92-07/94 FHR7100 ATE Ch. No.:ZF000001->

1.4 D 08/92-07/94 FHR7100 ATE

1.0;1.3 08/92-07/94 FHW4099 | FHW4099 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->ZF127903, Aluminium

FHW429 | FHW429 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->ZF127903, Aluminium
FHW004 | FHW004 14.29 ATE Ch. No.:->ZF127903, Cast Iron
FHW010 | FHW010 17.46 ATE Ch. No.:->ZF127903, Cast Iron

FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:ZF127904->, Aluminium
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:ZF127904->, Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Ch. No.:ZF127904->, Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Ch. No.:ZF127904->, Cast Iron

1.4 D 08/92-07/94 FHW4033 | FHW4033 15.87 FTE Aluminium
FHW339 | FHW339 19.05 ATE Aluminium
FHW005 | FHW005 15.87 FTE Cast Iron
FHW030 | FHW030 19.05 ATE Cast Iron

TRANSPORTER (T3)
1.7 D 08/85-07/87 FHM1101 23.81 ATE - ABS, 10/1986->

1.7 D 08/85-07/87 FHW216 | FHW216 23.81 ATE Cast Iron, 10/1986->

1.7 D 08/85-07/87 FHC5017 19.05 ATE 10/1986->

1.7 D 08/85-07/87 FHC6014 25.40 ATE 10/1986->

TRANSPORTER (T4)
1.8 12/90-07/92 FHM1002 22.22 ATE

FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS
FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS

1.9 D 07/90-12/95 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, 09/1990->07/1994
09/90-12/95 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->12/1994

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro 07/90-04/03 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:70ZS127806->
1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro 07/90-04/03 FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:70ZS127806->
1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.5;2.5 Syncro 07/90-04/03 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->70ZS127805
1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.4 D;2.5 Syncro 09/90-04/03 FHM1211 25.40 ATE - ABS
1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D Syncro 09/90-04/03 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->06/1994
1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D Syncro;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI Syncro 07/90-04/03 FHM1211 25.40 ATE - ABS, 05/1996->
1.9 TD;2.4 D;2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, Ch. No.:->70-S-127805
2.0;2.4 D 07/90-04/03 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, 09/1990->06/1994
2.4 D Syncro;2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHM1002 22.22 ATE - ABS, Ch. No.:->70ZS127805,

11/1992->
FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, 11/1992->07/1996

2.5 11/90-04/03 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->12/1993
2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, 07/1995->07/1996

11/92-04/03 FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->07/1996
2.5 TDI 09/95-04/03 FHM1211 25.40 ATE - ABS, 05/1996->
2.5 TDI Syncro 09/95-04/03 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS

FHM1002 22.22 BDX - ABS, ->04/1996
FHM1214 23.81 ATE/ LUCAS

CALIPERS
+ ABS

FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS, ->04/1996
01/96-04/03 FHM1214 23.81 ATE/ LUCAS

CALIPERS
+ ABS

05/98-04/03 FHM1211 25.40 ATE/ ATE
CALIPERS

- ABS, 1LU

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T4)

2.5 TDI Syncro 05/98-04/03 FHM1214 23.81 ATE/ LUCAS
CALIPERS

+ ABS, 1LE

2.5 TDI;2.8 VR 6;2.8 VR6 09/95-04/03 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1211 25.40 ATE - ABS
FHM1214 23.81 ATE + ABS

2.5 TDI;2.8 VR6 05/96-04/03 FHM1211 25.40 ATE/ ATE
CALIPERS

- ABS, 1LU

FHM1214 23.81 ATE/ LUCAS
CALIPERS

+ ABS

2.8 VR6 05/96-04/03 FHM1211 25.40 ATE/ ATE
CALIPERS

- ABS, 1LU

2.8 VR6 Syncro 01/96-04/96 FHM1002 22.22 BDX - ABS
FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS
FHM1201 22.20 ATE + ABS
FHM1214 23.81 ATE/ LUCAS

CALIPERS
+ ABS

2.8;2.8 VR6 05/96-04/03 FHM1051 23.81 ATE - ABS, 1LE/1LP
FHM1214 23.81 ATE/ LUCAS

CALIPERS
+ ABS, 1LE/1LP

1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 VR6 09/90-04/03 FHR7146

1.9 D;2.0;2.4 D 07/90-04/03 FHR7146 09/1990->
2.4 D Syncro 10/92-09/98 FHR7146 11/1992->
2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHR7146 06/1997->11/2001

FHR7146 11/1992->10/1996
11/92-04/03 FHR7146 ->10/1996

2.5 TDI Syncro 09/95-04/03 FHR7146 03/1998->
2.8 VR 6 11/95-04/00 FHR7146 01/1996->
2.8 VR6 04/00-04/03 FHR7146 05/2000->
1.8 12/90-07/92 FHW4003 | FHW4003 20.64 BDX Cast Iron

1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D Syncro;2.5 TDI Syncro 09/90-04/03 FHW4098 | FHW4098 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->M033887, Cast Iron
1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI Syncro 07/90-04/03 FHW4003 | FHW4003 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->70ZT199999, Cast Iron
1.9 D;2.0;2.4 D 07/90-04/03 FHW4098 | FHW4098 19.05 BDX Ch. No.:->M033887, Cast Iron,

09/1990->
2.4 D Syncro 10/92-09/98 FHW4003 | FHW4003 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->70ZT199999, Cast Iron,

11/1992->
2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHW4003 | FHW4003 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->70ZT199999, Cast Iron,

11/1992->
11/92-04/03 FHW4003 | FHW4003 20.64 BDX Ch. No.:->70ZT199999, Cast Iron

1.8;1.9 D 07/90-12/95 FHC5127 19.00

1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D 09/90-04/03 FHC5132 15.87 01/1996->
1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.5 07/90-04/03 FHC5127 19.00

1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 07/90-04/03 FHC5132 15.87 01/1996->05/2000
1.9 TD;2.5;2.8 10/92-04/03 FHC5132 15.87 07/1998->
2.4 D 07/90-04/98 FHC5132 15.87 01/1996->04/1996

08/97-04/03 FHC5132 15.87 07/1998->04/1999
2.4 D Syncro 10/92-09/98 FHC5132 15.87 05/1997->

FHC5127 19.00 11/1992->
2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHC5132 15.87 05/1997->

FHC5127 19.00 11/1992->
FHC5097 15.00 Ch. No.:W1238519->

11/92-04/03 FHC5127 19.00

08/96-04/03 FHC5132 15.87 01/2000->
2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 VR6 Syncro 09/95-04/03 FHC5132 15.87

2.5 TDI;2.8 VR 6;2.8 VR6 09/95-04/03 FHC5132 15.87

2.5 TDI;2.8 VR6 09/95-04/03 FHC5127 19.00 ->06/1998
2.8 VR 6 11/95-04/00 FHC5127 19.00 05/1996->06/1998
1.8 12/90-07/92 FHC6002 23.81

1.8;2.8 VR6 Syncro 12/90-04/96 FHC6002 23.81 FTE

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 VR 6;2.8
VR6

07/90-04/03 FHC6033 19.05 Ch. No.:70ZV020001->

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T4)

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 VR 6;2.8
VR6

07/90-04/03 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->70ZV020000

2.4 D Syncro;2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FHC6002 23.81 Ch. No.:->70ZV020000, 11/1992->
2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 VR6 05/96-04/03 FHC6002 23.81 FTE Ch. No.:->70-V-020000
2.8 05/96-05/00 FHC6002 23.81 FTE ->02/1997

TRANSPORTER (T5)
2.0 BiTDI 4motion 09/09- FHC6178 29.00 01/2010->

2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI;2.0 TSI 4motion;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI
4motion;3.2 V6

04/03- FHC6178 29.00

3.2 4motion;3.2 V6 4motion 11/03-11/09 FHC6178 29.00 07/2004->
3.2 V6 04/03-06/04 FHC6178 29.00 02/2004->

02/04-11/09 FHC6178 29.00 ->06/2005

YUGO
TEMPO

1.1 06/85-07/93 FHM1138 19.05

0.9 05/91-12/93 FHW152 | FHW152 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

ZASTAVA
YUGO

60 EFI (145 A);65 EFI (145 A) 08/91-06/95 FHW152 | FHW152 19.05 BDX Cast Iron

VWYU
G

O
ZA

ST
AV

A
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FHC5000
19.05

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80
Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE Quattro

FHC5001
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->), 155, GTV, SPIDER (95-05)
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, MAREA, TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHC5003
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202),
CLK (A208), CLK (C208), COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE
(C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W124),
E-KLASSE (W210), KOMBI (S124), M-KLASSE (W163), Saloon (W124),
S-KLASSE (W126), S-KLASSE (W140), SL (R129), SLK (R170)

FHC5004
19.05

FIAT CROMA, FIORINO (146)

FHC5005
19.05

AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, 200, A6 (94-97), A6 (97-05), V8

FHC5008
19.05

VW CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD
(88-97)

FHC5011
19.05

BMW 3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 4WD (E30), 5 (E28), 6 (E24)

FHC5012
19.05

LANCIA KAPPA

FHC5013
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 156
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA
LANCIA LYBRA
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FHC5014
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 155
FIAT COUPE

FHC5016
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 146 (->96)

FHC5017
19.05

VW TRANSPORTER (T3)

FHC5019
19.05

BMW 5 (E34), 7 (E32), 8 (E31), Z1

FHC5021
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (90-94)

FHC5022
19.05

BMW 3 (E36), Z3

FHC5023
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 12v), 164 (3.0 24v)

FHC5025
19.05

SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW CORRADO, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97)

FHC5026
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W126)

FHC5028
19.05

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III)
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, POLO (6K) (97-01),

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO
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FHC5029
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (210), T1 (210), T1 (308), T1 (310)

FHC5030
19.05

ROVER MINI (MK I), MINI-MOKE

FHC5031
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 75, GTV, RZ, SZ

FHC5032
19.05

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, TEMPRA, TIPO

FHC5037
17.80

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (I)

FHC5038
15.87

FIAT PUNTO

FHC5039
15.87

FIAT PUNTO

FHC5042
19.05

LADA NIVA (I)

FHC5043
19.05

LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER

FHC5045
15.87

FIAT PUNTO
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FHC5048
19.50

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 146 (->96)

FHC5050
15.87

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SKODA OCTAVIA

FHC5052
19.05

FORD COUGAR, MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)
FORD AUSTRALIA COUGAR, MONDEO

FHC5053
19.05

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00)

FHC5055
15.87

NISSAN SERENA

FHC5057
17.80

SAAB 9000

FHC5058
15.87

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
FIAT DOBLO
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV), LEON (05-12), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO

(II)
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, FOX, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, JETTA (III), NEW

BEETLE, POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHC5060
19.05

BMW 3 (E36), Z3

FHC5061
15.87

SAAB 900 I, 900 Turbo I
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FHC5062
15.87

TOYOTA COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11), COROLLA COMPACT
(E9), COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)

FHC5063
19.05

AUDI 100
BMW 5 (E34)
MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631), KOMBI (S124)

FHC5064
15.87

NISSAN PICK UP (D22), TERRANO (II)

FHC5066
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),
SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t, SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t
(310), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t (416),
SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411),
SPRINTER 4-t (412), SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414),
SPRINTER 4-t (416), VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FHC5068
19.05

AUDI COUPE, COUPE Quattro, QUATTRO
VW PASSAT (81-88), PASSAT 4WD (81-88)

FHC5069
15.87

NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHC5071
19.05

BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E88), 3 (E46), 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93),
3 4WD (E46), 3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E92), 5 (E39), X1
(E84), X1 4WD (E84), X3 (E83), X5 (E53), Z4 (E85), Z4 (E86), Z4
(E89), Z8

FHC5072
15.87

NISSAN PATHFINDER, PICK UP (D21), TERRANO (I)

FHC5074
17.46

ALFA ROMEO SPIDER (58-94)
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FHC5079
15.87

HONDA LEGEND (I)
ROVER 800

FHC5080
15.87

TOYOTA CARINA II, CELICA, COROLLA FX

FHC5081
15.87

SAAB 9000

FHC5082
17.80

JEEP CHEROKEE, GRAND CHEROKEE (I)
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (W124)

FHC5083
19.05

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 940 (I), 960 (I)

FHC5086
15.87

NISSAN BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (T72, T12)

FHC5087
19.05

SKODA 130, FAVORIT

FHC5088
15.87

TOYOTA COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11), COROLLA COMPACT
(E9), COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)

FHC5089
15.87

TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, HILUX (II)

FHC5090
17.80

JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE (I), WRANGLER (I)
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FHC5091
17.46

JEEP CHEROKEE, GRAND CHEROKEE (I)

FHC5092
15.87

ALFA ROMEO 156

FHC5093
15.87

FIAT IDEA
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON

FHC5094
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 166
LANCIA KAPPA

FHC5095
15.87

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (8v)

FHC5096
19.05

OPEL CAMPO, FRONTERA B, OMEGA B
VAUXHALL OMEGA (B)

FHC5097
15.00

FORD USA PROBE (I)
OPEL VECTRA B, VIVARO, ZAFIRA
SAAB 9-5
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), VECTRA (B)
VW BORA, TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHC5099
15.87

TOYOTA CARINA II

FHC5101
15.87

NISSAN 300 ZX
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FHC5103
15.87

TOYOTA HILUX (II)

FHC5105
15.87

ISUZU TROOPER

FHC5106
15.87

HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VI), ACCORD (VII), PRELUDE (IV),
PRELUDE (V)

FHC5107
15.87

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III)

FHC5109
15.87

SAAB 9000

FHC5113
19.05

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FHC5114
15.87

OPEL VECTRA B
SAAB 9-5
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), VECTRA (B)

FHC5115
15.87

OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (I)

FHC5117
15.87

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, ASTRA H, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN

(H)
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FHC5122
15.87

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), INCA
VW CADDY (II), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FHC5123
15.87

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHC5124
15.87

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)
OPEL ASTRA G

FHC5125
19.05

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05), ALLROAD
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHC5126
15.87

FIAT IDEA
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON

FHC5127
19.00

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHC5128
19.05

FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FHC5129
15.87

FIAT DOBLO

FHC5130
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (W203), CLK (A209),
CLK (C209), SLK (R171)

FHC5131
19.05

BMW 3 (E36), Z3
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FHC5132
15.87

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHC5133
19.05

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA
MAZDA 121 (III)

FHC5134
19.05

FORD KA

FHC5135
19.05

FORD FIESTA (V), FUSION
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)
MAZDA 2
VW GOLF PLUS

FHC5137
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (W126)

FHC5138
15.87

HONDA CIVIC (VI), INTEGRA

FHC5143
15.90

SUZUKI BALENO, SWIFT (II), VITARA

FHC5172
19.05

CITROËN C8, EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA PHEDRA, ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, 807, EXPERT

FHC5173
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S211), E-KLASSE (W211), SL (R230), SLK (R171), SLK
(R172)

FHC5174
15.87

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II)
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FHC5175
15.87

CHEVROLET VECTRA
FIAT CROMA
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3, 9-3X
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)

FHC5176
15.87

NISSAN PRIMASTAR
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)

FHC5177
15.87

CITROËN C3 (I)
PEUGEOT 406

FHC5178
19.05

SAAB 9-3, 900 II, 900 Turbo II

FHC5179
19.05

FORD FOCUS (I), TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT
FORD AUSTRALIA FOCUS

FHC5180
19.05

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), KA, PUMA, STREET KA
FORD AUSTRALIA KA
MAZDA 121 (III)

FHC5181
19.05

FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS (III), FOCUS C-MAX, KUGA
MAZDA 3, 5
VOLVO C30, S40 (II), V50

FHC5182
15.87

AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12), TT
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW BEETLE, CADDY (III), EOS, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI

(4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (III), JETTA (IV), SCIROCCO, TOURAN
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FHC5183
19.05

MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI (R56), MINI CLUBMAN, MINI CLUBVAN, MINI
CONVERTIBLE (R52), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57), MINI COUNTRYMAN,
MINI PACEMAN, MINI ROADSTER

FHC5184
15.87

NISSAN INTERSTAR
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHC6000
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->), 155, GTV, SPIDER (95-05)
FIAT COUPE, MAREA
LANCIA KAPPA, LYBRA

FHC6001
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 155, 156, 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 12v), 164 (3.0 24v), 166,
GTV, SPIDER (95-05)

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, CROMA, FIORINO (146), MAREA, TEMPRA,
TIPO, UNO

LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (I)

FHC6002
23.81

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO (I)
VW CADDY (II), CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF

III, GOLF IV, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97), POLO (6K)
(97-01), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), TRANSPORTER (T4), VENTO

FHC6003
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (83-89), 33 4WD (90-94), 145
(->96), 146 (->96), ALFASUD, ARNA

FHC6006
22.22

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80
Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, 100, 100 Quattro, 200, A6 (94-97), A6
(97-05), A8, CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE Quattro, Quattro, V8

PORSCHE BOXSTER

FHC6007
20.64

BMW 3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 4WD (E30), Z1
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FHC6008
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124),
E-KLASSE (W124), G-KLASSE (W460), G-KLASSE (W461), KOMBI
(S124), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W126), SL (R107)

FHC6009
25.40

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), PUNTO

FHC6010
20.64

BMW 3 (E36), Z3

FHC6011
22.22

BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E88), 3 (E36), 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93),
3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E92), 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 5 (E60), 5
(E61), 5 4WD (E60), 6 (E63), 6 (E64), 7 (E32), 7 (E38), X1 (E84), X1
4WD (E84), X3 (E83), X5 (E53), Z3, Z4 (E89), Z8

FHC6012
19.05

LADA NIVA (I), NOVA

FHC6013
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202),
CLK (A208), CLK (C208), COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE
(C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W124),
E-KLASSE (W210), G-KLASSE (W463), KOMBI (S124), M-KLASSE
(W163), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W126), S-KLASSE (W140), SL
(R129), SLK (R170)

FHC6014
25.40

VW TRANSPORTER (T3)

FHC6015
22.22

AUSTIN MINI (I)
ROVER MINI (MK I)

FHC6016
22.22

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 100, 100 Quattro, 200, COUPE, COUPE Quattro,
QUATTRO

VW PASSAT (81-88), PASSAT 4WD (81-88)
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FHC6017
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W461), SPRINTER 2-t (210), T1 (308), T1 (310)

FHC6019
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 155

FHC6021
19.81

ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 24v)

FHC6024
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 75, GTV

FHC6029
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 147 (8v)
FIAT DOBLO, IDEA, LINEA, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO, STILO, STRADA
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON

FHC6030
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W461), G-KLASSE (W463), T1 (308), T1 (310)

FHC6031
20.64

FIAT PUNTO

FHC6032
38.10

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3-t (308)

FHC6033
19.05

AUDI A2, A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF III, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, LUPO, NEW

BEETLE, POLO (6N) (94-02), TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHC6034
22.22

LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (I)
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FHC6035
20.64

FIAT DOBLO, PUNTO, STILO
LANCIA YPSILON

FHC6036
19.05

IVECO DAILY II (40)

FHC6037
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)

FHC6039
19.05

SAAB 9000

FHC6042
17.46

FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN PICK UP (D21), TERRANO (I), TERRANO (II)

FHC6043
22.22

LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER

FHC6044
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III), INTEGRA

FHC6045
22.22

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),
SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t, SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t
(310), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4-t (408),
SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FHC6046
22.22

VOLVO 850, 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (II), S70, S90, V70 (I), V90
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FHC6047
19.05

NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE

FHC6048
20.64

TOYOTA COROLLA (E8), COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11),
COROLLA COMPACT (E9), COROLLA FX, COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9),
STARLET

FHC6049
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), 156, GT

FHC6053
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VII), PRELUDE (IV), PRELUDE (V)

FHC6054
22.20

BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46), 6 (E64), X3 (E83), Z4 (E85), Z4 (E86)

FHC6055
20.64

TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, CRESSIDA, CROWN, DYNA 100, DYNA 150, HIACE (II),
HILUX (II), LAND CRUISER 70, LITEACE, MODELL F, STOUT

FHC6057
22.22

JEEP CHEROKEE

FHC6058
25.40

ALFA ROMEO SPIDER (58-94)

FHC6059
20.64

FIAT PUNTO, UNO

FHC6060
20.64

TOYOTA CARINA E, CARINA II, CELICA, COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA
COMPACT (E9), COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9), HIACE (III)
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FHC6061
19.05

NISSAN BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), PRAIRIE PRO

FHC6063
22.20

BMW 3 (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 7 (E32)

FHC6064
22.22

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHC6066
20.64

TOYOTA CAMRY, CARINA II, CELICA, COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA
(E11), COROLLA (E12), COROLLA COMPACT (E9), COROLLA FX,
COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9), COROLLA VERSO, HILUX (II)

FHC6067
19.05

NISSAN BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (T72, T12)

FHC6069
22.22

SKODA 130, FAVORIT

FHC6070
17.46

NISSAN TERRANO (I), TERRANO (II)

FHC6071
20.64

TOYOTA CELICA, COROLLA (E8), COROLLA (E9), COROLLA COMPACT (E9),
COROLLA FX, COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)

FHC6072
17.46

NISSAN PICK UP (D21)

FHC6073
20.64

TOYOTA SUPRA
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FHC6074
17.46

ROVER 800

FHC6076
22.20

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01), A4
Quattro (B6) (01-05), A6 (97-05), A8, ALLROAD

SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHC6077
22.20

DAEWOO ESPERO
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11), STARLET

FHC6078
19.05

AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, LEON (05-12)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW CADDY (III), GOLF PLUS, GOLF V, GOLF VI, PASSAT (05-11), TOURAN

FHC6082
19.05

NISSAN VANETTE

FHC6083
19.05

NISSAN PATHFINDER

FHC6089
20.64

TOYOTA AVENSIS, CAMRY, CARINA E, CARINA II, CELICA, COROLLA (E11),
CORONA (FWD)

FHC6090
22.22

HOLDEN JACKAROO, RODEO
ISUZU TROOPER

FHC6091
20.64

TOYOTA AVENSIS, CARINA E, CARINA II, COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10),
COROLLA (E11), COROLLA COMPACT (E9), COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)
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FHC6092
19.05

NISSAN PICK UP (D21), TERRANO (II)

FHC6093
17.46

NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHC6094
19.05

HONDA PRELUDE (III)

FHC6095
20.64

HYUNDAI PONY, PONY/EXCEL

FHC6098
19.05

MITSUBISHI 3000 GT, GALANT (IV)

FHC6100
22.22

ISUZU TROOPER

FHC6106
19.05

NISSAN VANETTE

FHC6108
19.05

NISSAN PATROL (260) (6cyl)

FHC6113
28.00

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), FOCUS (I), KA, PUMA
MAZDA 121 (III)
OPEL ZAFIRA

FHC6117
23.81

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III), INCA, LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA, GOLF IV, POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
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FHC6125
23.81

MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FHC6129
34.00

OPEL ASTRA G, CORSA C, MERIVA A, SIGNUM, SINTRA, SPEEDSTER, VECTRA B,
VECTRA C, ZAFIRA

SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), COMBO (C), CORSA (C), SIGNUM, SINTRA,

VECTRA (B), VECTRA (C), ZAFIRA (I)

FHC6133
34.00

OPEL ASTRA G, VECTRA B, ZAFIRA
SAAB 9-3, 9-5, 900 II, 900 Turbo II
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), VECTRA (B), ZAFIRA (I)

FHC6136
32.00

FORD COUGAR, GALAXY, MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II), MONDEO (III)

FHC6146
19.05

AUDI A2
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHC6150
19.05

AUDI A2, A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA
VW BORA, FOX, GOLF IV, GOLF V, GOLF VI, LUPO, NEW BEETLE, POLO (9N)

(02-09), TOURAN

FHC6151
19.05

MAZDA B-SERIE (4WD), B-SERIE

FHC6152
20.64

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 740 (6cyl),
940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (I), 960 (II), S90, V90
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FHC6153
22.20

VOLVO 850, S70, V70 (I)

FHC6157
27.00

NISSAN INTERSTAR, PRIMASTAR
OPEL MOVANO A, VIVARO
RENAULT AVANTIME, CLIO (II), ESPACE (III), ESPACE (IV), LAGUNA (I), LAGUNA

(II), MASTER (II), SAFRANE (II), TRAFIC (II), VEL SATIS
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A), VIVARO

FHC6172
27.00

BMW 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 7 (E38), 8 (E31)

FHC6173
22.20

MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FHC6174
19.05

CITROËN BERLINGO, C2, C3 (I), C3 (II), C4, C5, C8, JUMPY, XSARA, XSARA
PICASSO

FIAT ULYSSE
LANCIA PHEDRA
PEUGEOT 206, 307, 308, 308 CC, 308 SW, 406, 407, 607, 807, EXPERT, EXPERT

Tepee, PARTNER
SUZUKI LIANA

FHC6175
19.05

CITROËN C2, C3 (I), C3 (II), C4, C5, C8, NEMO, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT 206, 206+, 307, 807, 1007, BIPPER, BIPPER Tepee

FHC6177
22.20

AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad

FHC6178
29.00

AUDI A1, A3 (8L) (96-03), A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12), Q3,
TT

FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA, ALTEA, ALTEA XL, CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV), IBIZA (V),

LEON (05-12), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW BEETLE, BORA (4WD), BORA, CADDY (III), CC, EOS, GOLF IV (4WD),

GOLF IV, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI,
JETTA (III), JETTA (IV), MULTIVAN (T5), NEW BEETLE, PASSAT (05-11),
PASSAT (10->), PASSAT 4WD (05-11), PASSAT 4WD (10->), PASSAT CC,
POLO (6R) (09->), POLO (9N) (02-09), SCIROCCO, SHARAN, TIGUAN,
TOURAN, TRANSPORTER (T5)

FHC6179
31.00

ALFA ROMEO 159
CHEVROLET AVEO, CORSA, CRUZE, VECTRA
FIAT CROMA
OPEL ADAM, ASTRA F, ASTRA G, ASTRA GTC J, ASTRA H, ASTRA J, COMBO,

CORSA A, CORSA C, CORSA D, MERIVA A, MERIVA B, SIGNUM, TIGRA,
VECTRA B, VECTRA C, ZAFIRA

SAAB 9-3
SUZUKI SWIFT (III)
VAUXHALL ADAM, ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA (J), ASTRA GTC (J), ASTRA TwinTop

(H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN (H), COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSA (D),
CORSAVAN (C), MERIVA (A), SIGNUM, TIGRA (II), VECTRA (B), VECTRA
(C), ZAFIRA (I), ZAFIRA (II)
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FHC6180
36.00

CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (C204), C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE

(S203), C-KLASSE (S204), C-KLASSE (W203), C-KLASSE (W204),
CLC-KLASSE (CL203), CLK (A208), CLK (A209), CLK (C208), CLK (C209),
E-KLASSE (A207), E-KLASSE (C207), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE
(S211), E-KLASSE (S212), E-KLASSE (W210), E-KLASSE (W211),
E-KLASSE (W212), GLK-KLASSE (X204), M-KLASSE (W163), SL (R230),
SLK (R170), SLK (R171), SLK (R172), SPRINTER (616), SPRINTER 2-t
(208), SPRINTER 2-t (211), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3,5-t (309), SPRINTER 3,5-t (310),
SPRINTER 3,5-t (311), SPRINTER 3,5-t (313), SPRINTER 3,5-t (315),
SPRINTER 3,5-t (316), SPRINTER 3,5-t (318), SPRINTER 3,5-t (319),
SPRINTER 3-t (209), SPRINTER 3-t (210), SPRINTER 3-t (211),
SPRINTER 3-t (213), SPRINTER 3-t (215), SPRINTER 3-t (216),
SPRINTER 3-t (218), SPRINTER 3-t (219), SPRINTER 3-t (308),
SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (313), SPRINTER 3-t (314),
SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t (411), SPRINTER 4,6-t (413),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (415), SPRINTER 4,6-t (416), SPRINTER 4,6-t (418),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (419), SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (410),
SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412), SPRINTER 4-t (413),
SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416), SPRINTER 5-t (509),
SPRINTER 5-t (510), SPRINTER 5-t (511), SPRINTER 5-t (513),
SPRINTER 5-t (515), SPRINTER 5-t (516), SPRINTER 5-t (518),
SPRINTER 5-t (519), VARIO, VIANO (W639), VITO (4WD) (W639), VITO
(FWD) (W639), VITO (RWD) (W639), VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639),
VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

MG MG TF, MGF
VW CRAFTER 30-35, CRAFTER 30-50

FHC6181
19.05

KIA BESTA, PREGIO, SPORTAGE (93-04)
MAZDA E-SERIE

FHC6182
34.00

ALFA ROMEO 159, BRERA, MITO, SPIDER (06->)
CHEVROLET TRAX, VECTRA
FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO EVO, PUNTO EVO Van
OPEL ASTRA H, ASTRA J, CORSA D, MERIVA A, MERIVA B, MOKKA, SIGNUM,

VECTRA C, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN (H), CORSA

(D), MERIVA (A), MOKKA, SIGNUM, VECTRA (C), ZAFIRA (II)

FHC6183
28.00

FORD B-MAX, ECOSPORT, FIESTA (V), FIESTA (VI), FIESTA, FIESTAVAN, FOCUS
(I), FUSION, KA, STREET KA

MAZDA 2, 5

FHC6184
32.00

FORD FOCUS (I), TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT
FORD AUSTRALIA FOCUS

FHC6185
32.00

FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX, GALAXY, S-MAX, TOURNEO
CONNECT, TOURNEO CONNECT II, TRANSIT CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT
II

MAZDA 3
VOLVO C30, S40 (II), V50

FHC6186
30.00

DACIA DUSTER
NISSAN JUKE, NOTE, QASHQAI, TIIDA, X-TRAIL
RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, FLUENCE, GRAND SCÉNIC (III), KANGOO BE

BOP, KANGOO II, KOLEOS, LAGUNA (III), LATITUDE, MEGANE (II),
MEGANE (III), MEGANE CC, MODUS, SCÉNIC (II), SCÉNIC (III)
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FHC6187
30.00

DACIA DOKKER, LODGY, LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
RENAULT CLIO (II), CLIO (III), CLIO (IV), CLIO Grandtour, FLUENCE, GRAND

SCÉNIC (II), KANGOO BE BOP, KANGOO I, KANGOO II, LAGUNA (II),
LOGAN, MEGANE (II), MEGANE (III), MODUS, SCÉNIC (II), THALIA (I),
TWINGO II

FHC6188
28.50

FORD FIESTA (V), FIESTAVAN, FUSION, KA
FORD AUSTRALIA FIESTA
MAZDA 2

FHC6189
26.00

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168), A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245), E-KLASSE
(S212), E-KLASSE (W212), VANEO (414)

FHC6190
30.00

DACIA DUSTER, LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
NISSAN ALMERA (II), CUBE, JUKE, KUBISTAR, MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE,

NV200, NV200 EVALIA, QASHQAI, TIIDA
RENAULT CLIO (II), CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, GRAND SCÉNIC (II), KANGOO BE

BOP, KANGOO I, KANGOO II, LAGUNA (II), LOGAN, MEGANE (II),
MEGANE (III), MODUS, SCÉNIC (II), THALIA (I), TWINGO II, WIND

FHC6191
26.00

NISSAN INTERSTAR, NV400, PRIMASTAR
OPEL MOVANO A, MOVANO B, VIVARO
RENAULT ESPACE (IV), GRAND SCÉNIC (II), GRAND SCÉNIC (III), LAGUNA (II),

LAGUNA (III), LATITUDE, MASTER (II), MASTER (III), MEGANE (II),
MEGANE (III), MEGANE CC, SCÉNIC (II), SCÉNIC (III), TRAFIC (II), VEL
SATIS

VAUXHALL MOVANO (A), VIVARO

FHC6192
20.64

FIAT DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_), DUCATO (250)

FHC6193
30.00

DACIA LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
RENAULT CLIO (II), CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, GRAND SCÉNIC (II), KANGOO BE

BOP, KANGOO I, KANGOO II, LAGUNA (II), LOGAN, MEGANE (II),
MEGANE (III), MODUS, SCÉNIC (I), SCÉNIC (II), THALIA (I), TWINGO II

FHM1000
20.64

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PANDA, REGATA, RITMO (I), RITMO (II), RITMO Bertone, UNO
LANCIA Y10
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FHM1001
20.64

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FHM1002
22.22

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), INCA, TOLEDO (I)
VW CADDY (II), CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF

III, GOLF IV, JETTA (II), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97), POLO
(6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),
TRANSPORTER (T4), VENTO

FHM1004
20.64

BEDFORD ASTRA VAN, ASTRAMAX
CHEVROLET CORSA
HOLDEN ASTRA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, COMBO, CORSA B, KADETT E,

TIGRA, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CAVALIER (III), COMBO (B),

CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), TIGRA (I)

FHM1005
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),
SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t, SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t
(310), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4-t (408),
SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FHM1006
20.64

VW CADDY (I), SCIROCCO

FHM1007
23.81/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (C126), S-KLASSE (W126)

FHM1014
20.64

SEAT IBIZA (II), TOLEDO (I)
VW CADDY (I), GOLF II, GOLF III, JETTA (II), LUPO, PASSAT (88-97), POLO

(6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHM1015
19.05

VW KAEFER

FHM1016
22.22

ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290), TALENTO
PEUGEOT J5
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FHM1019
23.81

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ZAFIRA (I)

FHM1020
20.64

ALFA ROMEO AR 8
IVECO DAILY I (35), DAILY I (40), DAILY I (45), DAILY I (49), DAILY II (30),

DAILY II (35), DAILY II (40), DAILY II (49), DAILY II (59)

FHM1025
19.05

RENAULT 9
SUZUKI VITARA

FHM1027
20.64

CITROËN SAXO, ZX
PEUGEOT 106 (II), 306

FHM1028
20.64

RENAULT 25

FHM1029
19.05

FIAT PANDA

FHM1030
22.22

FORD SIERRA (82-87), SIERRA (87-93)

FHM1031
19.05

FIAT 126

FHM1033
23.81

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)
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FHM1034
19.05

LADA NOVA

FHM1035
25.40

IVECO DAILY I (45), DAILY I (49), DAILY II (45), DAILY II (49)

FHM1036
20.64

FIAT UNO

FHM1037
20.64

FIAT PUNTO

FHM1038
22.20

FIAT PANDA
LANCIA YPSILON

FHM1039
25.40

FIAT CROMA, TEMPRA

FHM1040
22.22

HOLDEN ASTRA, CALIBRA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, CALIBRA A, COMBO, KADETT E,

VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CALIBRA, CAVALIER

(III)

FHM1042
22.22

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV)

FHM1043
25.40

IVECO DAILY II (35), DAILY II (40), DAILY III (35), DAILY III (50), DAILY IV
(29), DAILY IV (35), DAILY IV (40), DAILY IV (45), DAILY IV (50),
DAILY IV (55), DAILY IV (60), DAILY IV (65), DAILY IV (70), DAILY IV
Bus

RENAULT TRUCKS MASCOTT (90), MASCOTT (110), MASCOTT (120), MASCOTT (130),
MASCOTT (140), MASCOTT (150), MASCOTT (160)
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FHM1046
23.81

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)
FORD AUSTRALIA RANGER

FHM1047
23.81

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)
FORD AUSTRALIA TRANSIT

FHM1049
20.64

FIAT PUNTO

FHM1050
25.40

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05), A8
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM1051
23.81

FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN, TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHM1052
22.22

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290)

FHM1053
22.00

FIAT PUNTO

FHM1055
28.57

IVECO DAILY II (59)

FHM1059
19.05

NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHM1060
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 12v), 164 (3.0 24v)
FIAT CROMA, UNO
LANCIA THEMA
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FHM1061
20.64/25.40

AUDI 100
BMW 3 (E36), 5 (E34), Z3

FHM1062
22.22

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 206, 206+, 306

FHM1063
23.81

ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->), 155, GTV, SPIDER (95-05)

FHM1064
23.81

FIAT IDEA, STILO
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON

FHM1065
20.64

FIAT PALIO, PUNTO, SIENA

FHM1067
20.64

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV), FIESTAVAN

FHM1068
23.81

ALFA ROMEO 166
LANCIA KAPPA

FHM1069
22.20

FIAT BRAVO (II), STILO

FHM1070
22.20

FIAT STILO
HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHM1071
20.64

FORD FIESTA (II)
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FHM1072
22.22

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290), TALENTO
PEUGEOT J5

FHM1073
22.22

ALFA ROMEO AR 8
IVECO DAILY I (35), DAILY II (40)

FHM1074
23.81

CITROËN XSARA
FORD TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03), TRANSIT V (94-03)
FORD AUSTRALIA TRANSIT
PEUGEOT 306, PARTNER

FHM1076
20.64

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHM1077
20.64

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO, UNO
LANCIA DEDRA

FHM1078
22.22

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV)

FHM1080
23.81

FIAT BRAVO (I), MAREA
LANCIA DEDRA

FHM1081
20.64

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), TIGRA (I)

FHM1082
20.64

FORD KA



374

FHM1083
26.99

IVECO DAILY II (35), DAILY II (45), DAILY II (49)

FHM1084
20.64

FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHM1086
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FHM1088
22.22

SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FHM1091
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), ALFASUD

FHM1094
22.20

CITROËN ZX

FHM1095
23.81

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ZAFIRA (I)

FHM1096
20.64

CITROËN ZX

FHM1097
25.40/22.2

BMW X5 (E53)

FHM1098
20.64

LADA 110, 111, 112, SAMARA, SAMARA FORMA
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FHM1099
22.22

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 206, 306

FHM1100
23.81

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
BMW 5 (E34)

FHM1101
23.81

VW TRANSPORTER (T3)

FHM1102
22.00

LANCIA LYBRA

FHM1103
23.81

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III)
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT

4WD (88-97), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), VENTO

FHM1104
25.40

NISSAN PATROL (260) (6cyl), PATROL (Y61)

FHM1105
20.64

PEUGEOT 206, 206+, 306

FHM1106
22.00

FIAT DOBLO

FHM1107
25.40

BMW 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 7 (E32)
DAEWOO LUBLIN (II)

FHM1108
23.81

FORD FOCUS (I)
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FHM1109
22.22

CITROËN AX, BX, ZX

FHM1110
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 166
LANCIA KAPPA

FHM1111
20.6

FIAT PANDA

FHM1112
20.6

FIAT PANDA

FHM1113
25.40

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM1114
22.20/19.00

CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL OMEGA A
VAUXHALL CARLTON (III)

FHM1115
20.64

PEUGEOT 106 (II), 806
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik
VW FOX, POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHM1116
23.81

RENAULT ESPACE (III)

FHM1117
22.22

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION (II)
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FHM1118
25.40

ACURA VIGOR
HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VII), PRELUDE (IV)

FHM1119
22.22

OPEL CALIBRA A, KADETT E, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), CALIBRA, CAVALIER (III)

FHM1120
23.81

SKODA FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FHM1121
22.22

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHM1122
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA
PEUGEOT 306, PARTNER

FHM1123
25.40

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05), A8, ALLROAD
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM1124
19.05

FIAT REGATA, RITMO (I), RITMO (II), RITMO Bertone
SEAT MARBELLA

FHM1125
23.81

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), MAVERICK, ORION (II)

FHM1126
22.22

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, CALIBRA A, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CAVALIER (III)

FHM1127
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)
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FHM1128
20.64

HONDA CITY, JAZZ (II)

FHM1129
25.40/20.64

BMW 5 (E39), 7 (E38)
FORD ESCORT (VI)

FHM1130
20.64

PEUGEOT 206, 206+

FHM1131
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (II)

FHM1132
22.20

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->), GTV
FIAT BARCHETTA, BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA, PUNTO
LANCIA DELTA (II)

FHM1133
19.05

SEAT MARBELLA, TERRA

FHM1134
19.05

SKODA 130, FAVORIT, RAPID

FHM1135
22.20

CITROËN ZX

FHM1136
19.05

LADA NADESCHDA, NIVA (I), NOVA

FHM1137
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (II)
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FHM1138
19.05

YUGO TEMPO

FHM1139
22.20

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHM1140
22.00

SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (93-02)
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III, GOLF IV, LUPO, POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N)

(94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHM1141
20.64

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHM1142
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO (III), THALIA (I)

FHM1143
25.40/20.64

BMW 5 (E39), 7 (E38), X5 (E53)

FHM1144
25.40

FORD TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI (00-06), TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
FORD AUSTRALIA TRANSIT

FHM1145
23.81

CITROËN XSARA

FHM1146
25.40

NISSAN VANETTE

FHM1148
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT 306, PARTNER
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FHM1149
19.05

KIA PRIDE

FHM1150
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)

FHM1151
25.40

NISSAN INTERSTAR
OPEL ARENA, MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II), TRAFIC (I)
VAUXHALL ARENA, MOVANO (A)

FHM1152
20.64

SUZUKI SAMURAI, VITARA

FHM1153
20.64

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI)

FHM1154
20.64

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V)

FHM1155
23.81

HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V), PRELUDE (IV)

FHM1156
25.40

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHM1157
22.22

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHM1158
22.22

HONDA ACCORD (III), PRELUDE (III)
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FHM1159
22.22

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHM1160
23.81

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV)

FHM1161
22.20

SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FHM1162
23.81

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III)

FHM1163
20.64

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (314)

FHM1165
22.20

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHM1166
22.22

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
PEUGEOT 605, 806, EXPERT

FHM1167
20.64

HONDA ACCORD (III), CIVIC (I), CIVIC (III), CIVIC (IV)
ROVER 200

FHM1170
22.22

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, CALIBRA A, COMBO, VECTRA A
(4WD), VECTRA A

VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CALIBRA, CAVALIER (III)
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FHM1171
22.22

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM1174
20.64

ROVER 200

FHM1175
20.64

CHEVROLET MATIZ
DAEWOO MATIZ

FHM1176
22.22

ISUZU CAMPO, TROOPER

FHM1178
23.81

RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I), SCÉNIC (II)

FHM1180
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)

FHM1186
19.05

LADA NIVA (I), NIVA (II)

FHM1190
22.20

DAEWOO ESPERO, NEXIA

FHM1191
22.20

DAEWOO LANOS

FHM1194
20.64

DAEWOO LANOS
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FHM1195
22.20

DAEWOO LANOS

FHM1196
20.64

DAEWOO LANOS

FHM1197
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHM1198
22.00

RENAULT SAFRANE (I)

FHM1199
25.40

RENAULT MASTER (I)

FHM1200
25.40

AUDI 90, 100, 100 Quattro, 200, COUPE, COUPE Quattro

FHM1201
22.20

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHM1202
22.20

RENAULT ESPACE (II)

FHM1203
22.20

DAEWOO ESPERO, NEXIA

FHM1204
22.20

DAEWOO NUBIRA
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FHM1205
22.20

DAEWOO LANOS, NUBIRA

FHM1206
22.20

AC ACECA
DAEWOO ARANOS, CIELO, ESPERO, NEXIA

FHM1207
23.81

PEUGEOT 605

FHM1208
23.81

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 406

FHM1209
20.64

OPEL AGILA (A)
SUZUKI WAGON R+
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHM1210
22.00

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C)

FHM1211
25.40

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHM1212
23.81

LDV CONVOY

FHM1213
23.81

HYUNDAI GALLOPER (II)
MITSUBISHI COLT (III), GALANT (IV), L 200 (86-96), L 200 (96-06), PAJERO (II),

SPACE RUNNER, SPACE WAGON

FHM1214
23.81

FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN, TRANSPORTER (T4)
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FHM1215
22.00

RENAULT CLIO (II), KANGOO I

FHM1216
22.00

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHM1217
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO (III), THALIA (I)

FHM1218
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO (III), THALIA (I)

FHM1219
20.64

CHEVROLET MATIZ
DAEWOO MATIZ

FHM1220
22.22

SAAB 900 I, 900 Turbo I

FHM1221
23.81

FORD FOCUS (I)

FHM1222
20.64

HONDA CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI)

FHM1223
20.64

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 306
RENAULT CLIO (II)
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)
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FHM1224
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO (III), THALIA (I)

FHM1225
22.20

CITROËN C2, C3 (I)
PEUGEOT 1007

FHM1226
20.64

CITROËN C2, C3 (I), C3 (II)

FHM1227
22.20

CITROËN C2, C3 (I)
PEUGEOT 1007

FHM1228
25.40

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

FHM1229
22.20

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHM1231
25.40

NISSAN INTERSTAR
OPEL ARENA, MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II), TRAFIC (I)
VAUXHALL ARENA, MOVANO (A)

FHM1232
23.81

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHM1233
22.20

OPEL VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL CAVALIER (III)
VOLVO S40 (I)
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FHM1234
23.81/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202), SLK (R170)

FHM1235
25.40

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM1236
19.05

SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE, FORTWO, ROADSTER

FHM1237
25.40

FORD TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI (00-06), TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
FORD AUSTRALIA TRANSIT

FHM1238
22.20

CITROËN SAXO, ZX
PEUGEOT 106 (II)

FHM1245
22.22

HONDA CONCERTO
ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET

FHM1247
22.22

HONDA CIVIC (II), CIVIC (III), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (II), CRX (III)

FHM1248
23.81

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CRX (II)

FHM1249
26.99

NISSAN 300 ZX

FHM1250
23.81

NISSAN PICK UP (D21), PICK UP (D22), PICK UP (D22) 4WD
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FHM1251
23.81

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (W10), PRIMERA

FHM1252
22.22

HOLDEN JACKAROO, PIAZZA

FHM1253
23.81

HOLDEN RODEO

FHM1255
22.22

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 60

FHM1256
22.22

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 60

FHM1258
20.64

SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA

FHM1259
20.64

AUDI 100

FHM1261
20.64

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVAVAN

FHM1262
20.64

OPEL ASTRA F

FHM1263
20.64/19.05

BMW 3 (E30)
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FHM1264
20.64

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 90, 100
VW PASSAT (81-88), PASSAT 4WD (81-88)

FHM1265
20.64

OPEL CORSA A

FHM1266
22.22

DAEWOO ARANOS, ESPERO, NEXIA

FHM1267
20.64

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (II)

FHM1268
22.22

FIAT FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), PALIO, SIENA, STRADA

FHM1269
22.22

OPEL VECTRA B, VIVARO
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHM1270
23.81

OPEL VECTRA A, VECTRA B, VIVARO
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B), VIVARO

FHM1271
20.64

TOYOTA COROLLA (E9), COROLLA COMPACT (E9), COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)

FHM1272
23.81

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FHM1273
23.81-19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-KLASSE (W202), COUPE (C124),
E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE
(W124), KOMBI (S124), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W126)
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FHM1274
20.64

PEUGEOT 306

FHM1275
22.20

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN
FORD ASIA / OZEANIA COURIER

FHM1276
23.81

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA

FHM1277
25.40

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM1278
23.81

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA

FHM1279
23.81

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHM1280
22.20

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD), ESPACE (II)

FHM1281
23.81

RENAULT AVANTIME, ESPACE (III)

FHM1282
22.20

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHM1283
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT 406, PARTNER
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FHM1284
22.00

FIAT DOBLO

FHM1285
23.81

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE

FHM1286
23.81

ALFA ROMEO 146 (->96)
CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FHM1287
22.20/19.00

CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL OMEGA A
VAUXHALL CARLTON (III)

FHM1294
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411),
SPRINTER 4-t (412), SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414),
SPRINTER 4-t (416)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FHM1296
23.81

VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FHM1297
23.80

MG MG ZS
ROVER 45, 400, 600, 800

FHM1299
25.40

ROVER 600

FHM1301
23.81

TOYOTA AVENSIS, AVENSIS VERSO, CORONA (FWD)
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FHM1312
23.81

IVECO DAILY III (29), DAILY III (35)

FHM1313
22.20

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), INCA
VW CADDY (II), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC

(6KV2)

FHM1315
25.40

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00)

FHM1316
22.20

ALFA ROMEO 156
LANCIA LYBRA

FHM1319
25.40

OPEL ASTRA H, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN

(H)

FHM1320
25.40

OPEL ASTRA H, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN

(H), ZAFIRA (II)

FHM1321
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (II)

FHM1323
23.81

FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHM1326
23.81

TOYOTA CARINA E

FHM1327
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 159, BRERA, SPIDER (06->)
CHEVROLET VECTRA
FIAT CROMA
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
VAUXHALL VECTRA (C)



393

FHM1329
25.40

ALFA ROMEO 159, BRERA, SPIDER (06->)
CHEVROLET VECTRA
FIAT CROMA
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3, 9-3X, 9-5
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)

FHM1330
23.81

HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHM1331
25.40

OPEL VECTRA B
SAAB 9-3, 9-5
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHM1332
23.81

OPEL VECTRA B
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHM1333
23.81

NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE
RENAULT CLIO (III), MODUS
VW SHARAN

FHM1334
22.20

TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FHM1335
20.64

TOYOTA COROLLA (E10)

FHM1336
22.20

TOYOTA COROLLA (E10)

FHM1337
23.80

ROVER 600
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FHM1339
19.05

AUDI A6 (97-05)
SEAT IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA
SUZUKI GRAND VITARA
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHM1340
22.20/20.64

BMW 3 (E36), 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46)

FHM1341
23.81/20.64

BMW 3 (E36), Z3

FHM1343
23.81/22.20

BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46)

FHM1344
22.20

FIAT PALIO, SIENA, STRADA

FHM1345
22.20

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C)

FHM1346
23.81

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II)

FHM1347
23.81

CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, KADETT E, MERIVA A, SIGNUM, TIGRA, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), MERIVA (A), TIGRA

(II), VECTRA (C)

FHM1348
22.20

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C)
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FHM1349
22.20

AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V

FHM1350
25.40

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)
FORD AUSTRALIA MONDEO

FHM1351
22.20

KIA RIO (I)

FHM1352
23.81

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF I, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT

4WD (88-97), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHM1353
20.6

ROVER MINI (MK I)

FHM1354
23.81

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHM1359
23.81

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FHM1360
20.64

LANCIA LYBRA

FHM1361
20.64

CITROËN C15
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FHM1362
23.81

LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER (I)

FHM1363
20.64

SUZUKI SWIFT (I), SWIFT (II)

FHM1364
23.81

AUDI A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
PORSCHE 911 4WD (996), BOXSTER
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM1365
22.20

CITROËN C2, C3 (I), C3 (II)
PEUGEOT 1007

FHM1366
22.20

AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW CADDY (III), GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF

VI, JETTA (III), TOURAN

FHM1367
23.81/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124),
E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W124), E-KLASSE (W210), KOMBI (S124),
Saloon (W124)

FHM1368
25.40/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (W124), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W140)

FHM1369
25.40/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210), S-KLASSE (W140), S-KLASSE
(W220), SL (R129)

FHM1370
25.40/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (W202), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210)

FHM1371
23.81

FORD FOCUS (I)
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FHM1372
23.81

ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.5)

FHM1374
25.40

NISSAN TRADE

FHM1375
23.81

ALFA ROMEO 156

FHM1376
23.81

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CRX (III)

FHM1378
22.22

HONDA PRELUDE (III)

FHM1379
23.81

NISSAN TERRANO (I)

FHM1381
22.22

ISUZU CAMPO

FHM1382
20.64

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHM1383
23.81

FORD FOCUS (I)

FHM1384
20.64

FIAT DUNA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147)
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FHM1385
23.81/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210)

FHM1386
20.64

FORD FIESTA (II)

FHM1391
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), GT

FHM1392
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 156

FHM1393
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO (W639), VITO (4WD) (W639), VITO (RWD) (W639), VITO /
MIXTO (4WD) (W639), VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

FHM1394
20.64

NISSAN PRIMASTAR
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FHM1395
20.64

NISSAN PRIMASTAR
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FHM1396
25.40

NISSAN PRIMASTAR
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FHM1397
25.40

NISSAN PRIMASTAR
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO
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FHM1398
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W461), SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER
3-t (313), SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t
(416), SPRINTER 4,6-t (419), SPRINTER 4,6-t (424), SPRINTER 4-t
(408), SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

FHM1399
23.80

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),
SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (310),
SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316)

FHM1400
22.22

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM1428
19.05

CITROËN AX (4WD), AX

FHM1432
17.46

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHM1433
22.22

RENAULT 25

FHM1438
19.05

FIAT RITMO (I)

FHM1439
20.64

BMW 3 (E30)

FHM1440
23.81

OPEL MERIVA A
VAUXHALL MERIVA (A)
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FHM1441
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FHM1442
22.22

MITSUBISHI CARISMA
VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FHM1443
22.20

ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FHM1445
23.81

HONDA LEGEND (I)
MG MG TF, MGF
ROVER 800

FHM1446
23.81

HONDA LEGEND (I)
ROVER 800

FHM1448
25.40

BMW 3 (E36), 5 (E34), Z3

FHM1449
23.81

BMW 3 (E36)

FHM1450
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 4WD (83-89)

FHM1451
23.81/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210)

FHM1453
23.81

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE
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FHM1454
23.81/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202), CLK (A208), CLK (C208), SLK
(R170)

FHM1456
20.64

TOYOTA YARIS

FHM1457
23.81

FIAT BRAVO (II), IDEA, STILO
LANCIA MUSA

FHM1458
23.81

FORD FIESTA (IV), FIESTA (V), FIESTAVAN, FUSION
MAZDA 2

FHM1459
22.20

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), 156
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHM1460
22.20

MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI (R56), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FHM1461
22.20

NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FHM1462
20.64

OPEL AGILA (A)
SUBARU JUSTY (III)
SUZUKI IGNIS (II), WAGON R, WAGON R+
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHM1463
20.64

TOYOTA YARIS

FHM1464
23.81

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE
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FHM1465
23.81

CITROËN C4
PEUGEOT 307

FHM1466
20.64

FIAT PANDA
LANCIA YPSILON

FHM1467
20.64

FIAT PANDA

FHM1468
22.20

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF III, POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC

(6KV2), VENTO

FHM1469
22.20

PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHM1470
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FHM1471
22.20

FIAT PANDA, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO
LANCIA YPSILON

FHM1472
23.81

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FHM1473
22.20

SAAB 900 I, 900 Turbo I

FHM1474
25.40

AUDI 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), 100 Quattro, 200, COUPE Quattro, V8
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FHM1475
23.81

HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHM1476
22.2/20.64

BMW 3 (E46)

FHM1477
25.40

AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4
Quattro (B7) (05-08), A6 (04-12), A6 (97-05), A8

SEAT EXEO
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM1478
22.20

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), 156, GT

FHM1479
20.64

LANCIA Y

FHM1480
22.00

HONDA CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CIVIC (VII)

FHM1481
20.64

HONDA CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI)

FHM1482
23.81

MERCEDES-BENZ T1 (308), T1 (310)

FHM1483
23.81

RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I)

FHM1484
23.81

SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
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FHM1485
23.81

FORD FIESTA (IV), FIESTA (V), FIESTAVAN, FUSION
MAZDA 2

FHM1486
25.40

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05), ALLROAD
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM1487
23.81

RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), GRAND SCÉNIC (III), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II),
SCÉNIC (III)

FHM1488
25.40

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05), A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08), A6 (97-05)

SEAT EXEO
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM1489
20.64

CHEVROLET CORSA
HOLDEN BARINA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), TIGRA (I)

FHM1490
20.6

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), TIGRA (I)

FHM1491
22.20

AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI

FHM1492
23.81

FORD FOCUS (I)
FORD AUSTRALIA FOCUS
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FHM1493
22.20

FIAT DOBLO, MULTIPLA, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO

FHM1494
19.05

VW POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHM1495
23.80

MITSUBISHI L 300

FHM1496
22.20

PEUGEOT 206

FHM1497
23.81

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA

FHM1498
22.22

FORD SIERRA (87-93)

FHM1499
22.20

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV)

FHM1501
20.64

DACIA LOGAN

FHM1502
20.64

DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
RENAULT LOGAN

FHM1503
26.99

FIAT DUCATO (250)
PEUGEOT BOXER
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FHM500
22.22/15.87

VOLVO 240

FHM501
22.22/15.87

VOLVO 240

FHM503
22.22/17.46

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), C-KLASSE (W202)

FHM504
17.46

VW POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHM507
25.40/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ SL (R107)

FHM508
23.81-19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-KLASSE (W202), COUPE (C124),
E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE
(W124), KOMBI (S124), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W126)

FHM509
25.40/19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), E-KLASSE (W124), Saloon (W124),
S-KLASSE (C126), S-KLASSE (W126), S-KLASSE (W140), SL (R107), SL
(R129)

FHM522
19.05

CITROËN C15

FHM525
19.05

CITROËN AX (4WD), AX
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 205 (I), 205 (II), 305 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)
RENAULT 9, 19 (I), 19 (II), 21, 21 (4WD), CLIO (I), MEGANE (I), RAPID, SUPER 5
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FHM526
19.05

PEUGEOT 106 (I), 205 (I), 205 (II), 305 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHM527
19.05

RENAULT 9

FHM528
19.05

RENAULT 4

FHM536
19.05

FIAT PANDA, UNO

FHM537
20.64

OPEL CAMPO, FRONTERA A
VAUXHALL BRAVA, CARLTON (III), FRONTERA (A)

FHM541
20.64

OPEL ASCONA C, VECTRA B
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHM543
20.64

OPEL CORSA C
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSA (D), CORSAVAN (C)

FHM555
20.64

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHM556
20.64

BEDFORD ASTRA VAN
OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II)
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FHM557
20.64

OPEL KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II)

FHM558
20.64

BEDFORD ASTRA VAN
OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II)

FHM560
20.64

OPEL ASCONA C, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), CAVALIER (II)

FHM561
20.64

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD), ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHM567
20.64

OPEL ASCONA C, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), CAVALIER (II)

FHM568
20.64

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVAVAN

FHM569
20.64

OPEL KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II)

FHM570
20.64

SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO (I)
VW CADDY (I), GOLF III, LUPO, PASSAT (88-97), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO

(6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHM571
20.64

DAEWOO CIELO
OPEL KADETT E, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), CAVALIER (III)
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FHM574
20.64

FORD FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN

FHM576
20.64

VW CADDY (I), POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHM585
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II), CLIO (I), ESPACE (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC,

RAPID, THALIA (I)
SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA, MARBELLA, TERRA, TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III, JETTA (II), JETTA 4WD (II), POLO

(86C) (81-94)

FHM586
20.64

CITROËN AX, ZX
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II), CLIO (I), ESPACE (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC,

RAPID, THALIA (I)
SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA, TERRA

FHM589
20.64

RENAULT ESPACE (I)

FHM590
20.64

VW PASSAT (81-88), PASSAT 4WD (81-88)

FHM592
20.64

VOLVO 340-360

FHM596
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 75, SPIDER (58-94)
FIAT RITMO (II)

FHM602
22.22

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION (II)
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FHM606
22.22

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, KADETT E, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CAVALIER (III)

FHM607
22.22

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, 100, CABRIOLET,
COUPE, COUPE Quattro

VW PASSAT (81-88)

FHM608
23.81/19.05

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 740 (6cyl),
760, 780, 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (I)

FHM612
23.81

AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, 200, QUATTRO

FHM616
25.40

RENAULT MASTER (I)

FHM617
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W460), G-KLASSE (W461), G-KLASSE (W463), T1 (308), T1
(310)

PUCH G-MODELL

FHM620
20.64

PEUGEOT 106 (I), 205 (I), 205 (II), 306, 309 (I), 309 (II)
RENAULT CLIO (I)

FHM622
19.05

PEUGEOT 306

FHM623
20.64

PEUGEOT 306

FHM624
22.22

PEUGEOT 306
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FHM625
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 309 (I), 309 (II), 405 I, 405 II

FHM626
22.22

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FHM627
20.64

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FHM629
20.64

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHM630
23.81

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHM633
20.64

RENAULT 25

FHM634
22.22

RENAULT SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FHM635
23.81

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHM636
17.46

RENAULT 19 (II), RAPID

FHM637
20.64

RENAULT TWINGO I
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FHM638
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (83-89), 33 4WD (90-94), ALFASUD

FHM640
20.64

CITROËN C15, VISA

FHM646
23.81

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (III)

FHM647
25.40

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ORION (III)

FHM649
22.22

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT V (94-03)
FORD AUSTRALIA RANGER, TRANSIT

FHM655
19.05

FIAT CINQUECENTO, SEICENTO

FHM656
19.05

LANCIA DELTA (I), DELTA (II), PRISMA

FHM657
20.64

FIAT DUNA, ELBA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), UNO
INNOCENTI ELBA

FHM658
20.64

FIAT PUNTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHM659
20.64

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
LANCIA Y10
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FHM660
22.22

FIAT FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), PALIO, SIENA, STRADA

FHM661
22.22

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
PEUGEOT 605, 806, EXPERT

FHM662
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->)
FIAT BARCHETTA, BRAVA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, MAREA, PUNTO, TEMPRA, TIPO,

UNO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHM663
23.81

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 406, 806, EXPERT

FHM664
23.81

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
OPEL SINTRA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT
VAUXHALL SINTRA

FHM665
22.22

FIAT FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), PALIO, SIENA, STRADA

FHM666
22.22

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, MAREA

FHM667
20.64

FIAT MULTIPLA
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FHM668
25.40

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290)

FHM669
22.22

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM670
25.40

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM671
23.81

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM672
25.40

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM673
23.81

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM675
23.81

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHM677
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 155
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FHM679
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->), GTV, SPIDER
(95-05)

FHM681
19.05/23.81

BMW 3 (E36)

FHM682
22.22

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80
Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, 100, A6 (94-97), CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE
Quattro

FHM683
23.81

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), 100, 100 Quattro, A6
(94-97), CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE Quattro

FHM684
23.81

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96),
90, 100, 100 Quattro, A6 (94-97), CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE Quattro

FHM685
23.81

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
PORSCHE 911 (996), 911 4WD (996), BOXSTER
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHM686
22.22/17.46

BMW 3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 4WD (E30), Z1

FHM687
23.81

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (05-12), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, GOLF V, NEW BEETLE

FHM688
25.40

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)
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FHM689
25.40

FORD COUGAR, MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHM690
23.81

FORD ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN (95)

FHM691
23.81

FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN (95)

FHM692
23.81

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),
TRANSIT V (94-03)

FORD AUSTRALIA TRANSIT

FHM693
20.64

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN

FHM694
22.22

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN

FHM695
22.22

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN
FORD ASIA / OZEANIA COURIER

FHM696
23.81

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (II), FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV), FIESTAVAN

FHM698
25.40

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHM699
22.22

RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC
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FHM815
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 156

FHM817
23.81

RENAULT ESPACE (II), LAGUNA (I), MEGANE (I), SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FHM818
22.22

SAAB 900 I, 900 Turbo I

FHM820
20.64

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II), CLIO (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, TWINGO I

FHM821
19.05

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 306

FHM823
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT 406, PARTNER

FHM826
20.64

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II)

FHM827
23.81

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT 406, PARTNER

FHR7100

SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF III (4WD), JETTA 4WD (II), PASSAT

(88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97), POLO (86C) (81-94)
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FHR7101

FIAT BARCHETTA, PUNTO, SEICENTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHR7102

ALFA ROMEO AR 8
FIAT RITMO (I)
FSO POLONEZ (I), POLONEZ (II), POLONEZ (III)

FHR7103

FIAT BARCHETTA, PUNTO, SEICENTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHR7104

CITROËN C15

FHR7105

RENAULT 25, ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHR7106

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
SKODA FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II), OCTAVIA, ROOMSTER
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, LUPO, POLO (6N)

(94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHR7107

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_),

DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHR7108

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT DUNA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), UNO
INNOCENTI ELBA
LANCIA Y10

FHR7109

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290), TALENTO
PEUGEOT J5
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FHR7110

RENAULT 9

FHR7111

RENAULT RAPID

FHR7112

FIAT REGATA, RITMO (I), RITMO (II)

FHR7113

LADA SAMARA

FHR7114

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FHR7115

CITROËN EVASION
FIAT ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806

FHR7116

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (II)

FHR7117

RENAULT SUPER 5

FHR7119

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO (I)
VW CORRADO, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, POLO (6K) (97-01),

POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO
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FHR7121

FIAT PANDA
SEAT TERRA

FHR7122

SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA

FHR7123

CITROËN C25

FHR7124

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (II)

FHR7130

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FHR7131

CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FHR7132

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FHR7133

RENAULT KANGOO I

FHR7136

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHR7137

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 306
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FHR7138

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 306

FHR7139

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 306

FHR7144

CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, BX

FHR7145

RENAULT 19 (I), MEGANE (I)

FHR7146

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHR7147

RENAULT RAPID

FHR7151

PEUGEOT 206, 206+

FHW002
14.29

OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II)

FHW003
14.29

OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II)

FHW004
14.29

VW JETTA (II), PASSAT 4WD (81-88), POLO (86C) (81-94)
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FHW005
15.87

AUDI 80 (B2) (78-86), 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), COUPE
SEAT AROSA
VW GOLF III, LUPO, POLO (86C) (81-94), VENTO

FHW008
15.00

FIAT TIPO, UNO

FHW010
17.46

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 100, A2, COUPE
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), TOLEDO (I)
VW FOX, GOLF III, GOLF IV, JETTA (II), JETTA 4WD (II), LUPO, PASSAT

(81-88), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (9N) (02-09),
POLO (86C) (81-94), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHW013
17.46

OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), CAVALIER (II), NOVAVAN

FHW015
17.46

PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW016
17.46

PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW019
17.46

FORD ESCORT VAN (86), FIESTA (II)

FHW021
17.46

DAEWOO CIELO, NEXIA
OPEL ASCONA C, ASTRA F, CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHW023
17.46

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
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FHW027
19.05

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (86),
ESCORT VAN (91), FIESTA (IV), FOCUS (I), ORION (II), ORION (III)

FHW030
19.05

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 90
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA
VW GOLF II (4WD), GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, JETTA 4WD (II),

PASSAT (88-97), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C)
(81-94), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHW035
19.05

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHW036
19.05

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHW037
19.05

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHW038
19.05

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT CINQUECENTO, ELBA, PANDA, PENNY, REGATA, RITMO (I), RITMO (II),

RITMO Bertone, SEICENTO, UNO
INNOCENTI ELBA
LANCIA DELTA (I), PRISMA, Y10
SEAT MALAGA, MARBELLA, TERRA

FHW039
19.05

DAEWOO NEXIA
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHW040
19.05

DAEWOO NEXIA
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)



424

FHW041
19.05

DAEWOO ESPERO, LANOS, NEXIA
OPEL ASCONA C, ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, CORSA A, CORSA B,

CORSA C, KADETT E, TIGRA, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A, VECTRA B
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CAVALIER (II), CAVALIER (III),

CORSA (B), TIGRA (I), VECTRA (B)

FHW042
19.05

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FHW043
19.05

CITROËN AX

FHW044
19.05

CITROËN AX

FHW045
19.05

CITROËN AX, SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II)

FHW046
19.05

CITROËN AX
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II)

FHW047
19.05

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II)

FHW048
19.05

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II)

FHW054
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 306, 309 (II), 505

FHW055
20.64

BMW 3 (E30)
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FHW056
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW057
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 309 (II)

FHW058
20.64

BMW 5 (E28)

FHW059
20.64

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 100
SEAT INCA
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III (4WD), PASSAT (88-97)

FHW062
20.64

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW063
20.64

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW064
20.64

PEUGEOT 207, 207 SW, 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II

FHW065
20.64

PEUGEOT 207, 207 SW, 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II

FHW068
20.64

RENAULT 9, 11

FHW069
20.64

RENAULT 9, 11
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FHW072
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW073
20.64

PEUGEOT 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHW074
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5

FHW075
20.64

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW076
20.64

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW077
20.64

LADA 110, 111, 112, KALINA, NIVA (I), NIVA (II), NOVA, PRIORA, SAMARA,
SAMARA FORMA

FHW082
20.64

CITROËN ZX

FHW083
20.64

CITROËN ZX

FHW084
20.64

RENAULT TWINGO I

FHW085
20.64

RENAULT TWINGO I
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FHW086
20.64

CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 206, 206+, 306
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW087
20.64

CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 206, 206+, 306
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW088
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5

FHW089
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5

FHW090
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I)

FHW091
20.64

CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHW092
20.64

CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHW093
20.64

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VII), FOCUS (I), ORION (III), SIERRA (82-87),
SIERRA (87-93)

HYUNDAI SONATA (II)
ROVER MAESTRO

FHW094
22.22

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO, UNO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)
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FHW098
20.64

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II

FHW099
20.64

PEUGEOT 305 (II)

FHW101
22.22

FORD SIERRA (87-93)

FHW102
22.22

RENAULT 21

FHW103
22.22

RENAULT 21

FHW105
22.22

PEUGEOT 505
RENAULT ESPACE (II), ESPACE (III), RAPID, SAFRANE (I)

FHW106
22.22

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN

FHW107
22.22

RENAULT 4

FHW116
22.22

PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II), 505
RENAULT 9, 11, RAPID, SUPER 5

FHW117
22.22

PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II), 505
RENAULT 9, 11, RAPID, SUPER 5
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FHW121
22.22

RENAULT 25

FHW122
22.22

RENAULT 25

FHW128
22.22

CITROËN C15
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHW129
22.22

RENAULT 25
SUZUKI SAMURAI

FHW130
22.22

RENAULT 25
SUZUKI SAMURAI

FHW131
22.22

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHW133
22.22

PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)
RENAULT 9, 21, RAPID, SUPER 5

FHW134
22.22

PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)
RENAULT 9, 21, RAPID, SUPER 5

FHW135
22.22

FORD COURIER, ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT
CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN (86), ESCORT VAN (91), ESCORT VAN (95), FOCUS
(I), ORION (II), ORION (III), SIERRA (87-93)

FHW138
22.22

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)
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FHW139
22.22

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FHW140
22.22

BMW 3 (E30)

FHW145
23.81

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHW149
25.40

ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT J5
RENAULT MASTER (I)
TALBOT EXPRESS 1000 -1500, EXPRESS 1000 -1800

FHW152
19.05

FIAT 126, FIORINO (147)
YUGO TEMPO
ZASTAVA YUGO

FHW153
20.64

FORD SIERRA (82-87)

FHW156
17.46

LANCIA PRISMA
SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA

FHW161
19.05

ROVER MINI (MK I), MINI-MOKE

FHW176
19.05

TOYOTA CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD, CARINA II, CELICA, COROLLA (E9), COROLLA
COMPACT (E9), COROLLA FX, COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)
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FHW177
19.05

TOYOTA CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD, CARINA II, CELICA, COROLLA (E9), COROLLA
COMPACT (E9), COROLLA FX, COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)

FHW178
19.05

CITROËN AX (4WD)
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW179
19.05

CITROËN AX (4WD)
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW181
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (I), CIVIC (IV), CRX (II), INTEGRA

FHW182
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (I), CIVIC (IV), CRX (II), INTEGRA

FHW183
17.46

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (90-94), ALFASUD

FHW184
17.46

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (90-94), ALFASUD

FHW187
20.64

RENAULT RAPID

FHW188
20.64

RENAULT RAPID

FHW190
15.87

NISSAN 100 NX, ALMERA (I), MICRA (I), SUNNY (90-00)
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FHW191
19.05

FORD FIESTA (III)

FHW192
17.46

FORD FIESTA (III)

FHW193
23.81

BMW 3 (E36)

FHW194
22.22

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHW195
20.64

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHW196
20.64

NISSAN PRIMERA

FHW197
20.64

NISSAN PRIMERA

FHW200
25.40

OPEL ARENA
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)
VAUXHALL ARENA

FHW202
19.05

CITROËN AX

FHW207
20.64

LADA NADESCHDA, NIVA (I)
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FHW208
15.87

NISSAN 100 NX, ALMERA (I), SUNNY (82-90), SUNNY (90-00)

FHW209
20.64

FIAT IDEA, PANDA, PUNTO
LANCIA Y

FHW210
20.64

FIAT PANDA, PUNTO
LANCIA Y

FHW211
19.05

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHW212
22.22

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (290), TALENTO

FHW213
26.99

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT J5

FHW214
19.05

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FHW215
19.05

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 206, 206+

FHW216
23.81

VW TRANSPORTER (T3)
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FHW217
20.64

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),
TRANSIT V (94-03)

NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHW218
25.40

FORD TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03), TRANSIT V (94-03),
TRANSIT VI (00-06), TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)

FHW219
20.64

VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L)

FHW220
20.64

VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L)

FHW221
20.64

CITROËN AX
RENAULT TWINGO I

FHW222
20.64

CITROËN SAXO, XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 106 (II), 306
RENAULT LAGUNA (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I)

FHW223
22.22

FORD TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03), TRANSIT V (94-03)
NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHW224
19.05

FIAT CINQUECENTO, PANDA, RITMO (I), RITMO (II), RITMO Bertone,
SEICENTO, UNO

LANCIA Y10

FHW225
22.22

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA
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FHW226
22.22

ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->)
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA
LANCIA DELTA (II)

FHW227
20.64

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->)
FIAT TEMPRA

FHW228
19.05

BEDFORD ASTRAMAX
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), COMBO (B)

FHW229
17.46

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHW231
20.64

PEUGEOT 406

FHW232
20.64

PEUGEOT 406

FHW233
26.99

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHW235
28.57

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT 806, BOXER

FHW236
20.64

CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 306
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FHW237
20.64

PEUGEOT 406

FHW238
20.64

PEUGEOT 406

FHW244
25.40

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHW301
20.64

FIAT MAREA, MULTIPLA, PALIO, TEMPRA, TIPO

FHW302
20.64

FIAT FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), PALIO

FHW303
20.64

FIAT MAREA, MULTIPLA, PALIO, TEMPRA, TIPO

FHW304
20.64

FIAT PUNTO

FHW305
22.22

FIAT PUNTO

FHW306
19.05

SKODA FAVORIT

FHW307
19.05

SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
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FHW308
22.22

SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I)
VW CADDY (II)

FHW312
25.40

ISUZU D-MAX, TROOPER
OPEL CAMPO, FRONTERA A
VAUXHALL BRAVA, FRONTERA (A)

FHW313
19.05

TOYOTA COROLLA (E9)

FHW318
19.05

VAUXHALL CAVALIER (II)

FHW321
22.22

BMW 3 (E36)

FHW322
19.05

DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
RENAULT CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHW323
22.22

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHW325
22.22

CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (290)

FHW327
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (VI), CONCERTO
MG MG ZS
ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET
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FHW328
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (VI), CONCERTO
MG MG ZS
ROVER 45, 200, 400, CABRIOLET

FHW333
22.22

CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FHW334
20.64

PEUGEOT 405 II

FHW335
20.64

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), FOCUS (I), FOCUS (II), ORION
(III), SIERRA (87-93)

FORD AUSTRALIA FOCUS
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)

FHW336
19.05

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (86),
ESCORT VAN (91), FIESTA (IV), FOCUS (I), FOCUS (II), KA, ORION (II),
ORION (III), PUMA

MAZDA 121 (III)

FHW337
17.46

FORD COURIER, ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN (95), FIESTA (IV),
KA, PUMA

MAZDA 121 (III)
RELIANT SCIMITAR

FHW338
22.22

FORD COURIER, ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT
VAN (86), ESCORT VAN (91), ESCORT VAN (95), FOCUS (I), FOCUS (II),
ORION (II), SIERRA (82-87), SIERRA (87-93)

FHW339
19.05

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III), IBIZA (IV), TOLEDO

(I)
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA, ROOMSTER
VW GOLF II (4WD), GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, JETTA 4WD (II),

PASSAT (88-97), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C)
(81-94), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO
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FHW342
22.22

CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 306

FHW343
23.81

OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHW346
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5, TWINGO I

FHW347
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5, TWINGO I

FHW348
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I)

FHW349
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I)

FHW354
17.46

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHW357
19.05

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHW358
20.64

CITROËN SAXO, XSARA
PEUGEOT 106 (II), 206, 206+, 306, 1007

FHW359
22.22

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)
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FHW362
23.81

OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHW4002
17.46

ALFA ROMEO AR 8
IVECO DAILY II (35), DAILY II (40)
LDV CONVOY

FHW4003
20.64

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHW4004
20.64

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 100, 100 Quattro
SEAT INCA
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III (4WD), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97)

FHW4005
15.87

MERCEDES-BENZ T1 (308), T1 (310)

FHW401
22.00

SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE, FORTWO, ROADSTER

FHW4010
23.81

FIAT 126

FHW4011
22.22

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHW4017
25.40

FIAT DUCATO (290), FIORINO (147)
LANCIA DELTA (II)
VOLVO 480 (E)
VW GOLF II, POLO (86C) (81-94)
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FHW4018
17.46

DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
RENAULT CLIO (II), THALIA (I), TWINGO I

FHW4019
22.22

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA

FHW402
22.00

SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE, FORTWO, ROADSTER

FHW4020
17.46

CHEVROLET MATIZ, SPARK
DAEWOO MATIZ

FHW4021
25.40

MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)
NISSAN TRADE

FHW4023
19.05

FORD FIESTA (III)

FHW4024
17.46

FORD USA PROBE (I), PROBE (II)
MAZDA 323 (III), 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (IV), 323 F (V), 323 F (VI), 323

P (V), 323 S (IV), 323 S (V), 323 S (VI), 626 (III), 626 (IV), 626 (V),
MX-3

FHW4025
25.40

FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290)

FHW4026
19.05

KIA CARENS (I), CLARUS, SEPHIA, SHUMA (I)

FHW4028
23.81

FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN SERENA, TERRANO (II), VANETTE CARGO
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FHW4029
20.64

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW403
22.22

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHW4030
20.64

FIAT DOBLO

FHW4031
25.40

VW LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I)

FHW4033
15.87

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), A2
SEAT AROSA
VW GOLF III, LUPO, POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHW4036
15.87

SUZUKI ALTO (IV), IGNIS (I), IGNIS (II), WAGON R+

FHW4038
19.05

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), FIESTA (V), FIESTAVAN, KA, PUMA
FORD AUSTRALIA FIESTA

FHW4039
25.40

VW LT 28-35 (I)

FHW404
17.50

RENAULT CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHW4041
17.46

MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W461), G-KLASSE (W463)
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FHW4042
25.40

FORD TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13), TRANSIT VI (00-06), TRANSIT VII FWD
(06->)

LDV MAXUS

FHW4043
20.64

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHW4045
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (VI)
HYUNDAI ACCENT (II), ELANTRA, MATRIX
MG MG ZR, MG ZS
ROVER 25, 45, 200, 400, COUPE

FHW4046
15.87

ALFA ROMEO AR 8
DAF 400-Serie
IVECO DAILY II (30), DAILY II (35)
LDV CONVOY

FHW405
17.46

NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHW4050
22.22

SUZUKI VITARA

FHW4052
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (VI)
HYUNDAI ACCENT (II), ELANTRA, MATRIX
MG MG ZR, MG ZS
ROVER 25, 45, 200, 400, COUPE

FHW4053
19.05

MITSUBISHI CARISMA, SPACE STAR

FHW4055
20.64

KIA SPORTAGE (93-04)
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FHW4056
20.32

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHW4057
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5

FHW406
19.00

PEUGEOT 206

FHW4065
20.64

FIAT PUNTO

FHW4068
17.46

TOYOTA COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA COMPACT (E9), COROLLA FX,
COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9), PASEO, STARLET

FHW4069
20.64

RENAULT CLIO (I), SUPER 5

FHW407
19.00

PEUGEOT 206

FHW4072
23.81

IVECO DAILY II (59)

FHW4073
20.64

FIAT PANDA

FHW4074
20.64

FIAT IDEA
LANCIA MUSA
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FHW4075
20.64

SKODA FELICIA (I)

FHW4076
19.05

MAZDA 323 C (V), 323 F (V), 323 F (VI), 323 P (V), 323 S (V), 323 S (VI),
MX-3

FHW4077
20.64

NISSAN BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (WU11), PRAIRIE PRO, PRIMERA
(W10), PRIMERA, VANETTE

FHW4079
17.46

CHRYSLER VOYAGER (II), VOYAGER (III)
FIAT TEMPRA
LANCIA PRISMA
RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHW4080
19.05

HYUNDAI ACCENT (I)

FHW4081
17.46

MAZDA 323 (III)

FHW4082
20.64

LANCIA YPSILON

FHW4083
20.64

IVECO DAILY I (45), DAILY I (49), DAILY II (35), DAILY II (45), DAILY II (49),
DAILY II (59)

FHW4084
19.05

HYUNDAI ACCENT (I)

FHW4086
19.05

MAZDA 2
MITSUBISHI COLT (III), COLT (IV), COLT (V), GALANT (IV), LANCER (IV), LANCER (V),

LANCER (VI), MIRAGE, SPACE RUNNER
PROTON AEROBACK, PERSONA 300, PERSONA 400, SALOON, SATRIA, WIRA
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FHW4087
15.87

SUZUKI SWIFT (II)

FHW4090
25.40

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHW4092
17.46

TOYOTA COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA COMPACT (E9), COROLLA FX,
COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9), PASEO, STARLET

FHW4093
19.00

LANCIA YPSILON
OPEL AGILA (B)
SUZUKI SPLASH, SWIFT (III), SX4
VAUXHALL AGILA (B)

FHW4096
17.46

TOYOTA IQ, YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHW4098
19.05

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHW4099
14.29

VW JETTA (II), PASSAT 4WD (81-88), POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHW410
20.64

OPEL ASTRA H, CORSA C, VECTRA B, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (H), VECTRA (B), ZAFIRA (I)

FHW4100
19.05

IVECO DAILY II (35), DAILY II (40), DAILY II (49)

FHW4106
19.05

TOYOTA CARINA E, CARINA II, COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)
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FHW4107
20.60

CITROËN C2, C3 (I)
PEUGEOT 1007

FHW4108
27.00

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHW4109
22.22

NISSAN CABSTAR, PATROL (260) (6cyl), PATROL (Y61)

FHW411
17.46

SMART CITY-COUPE

FHW4110
15.87

KIA PRIDE
MAZDA 121 (I), 121 (II)

FHW4111
19.05

TOYOTA CARINA E, CARINA II, COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FHW4112
17.46

SUBARU JUSTY (II)
SUZUKI BALENO, LIANA, SWIFT (II)

FHW4113
20.64

CHRYSLER VOYAGER (I), VOYAGER (II), VOYAGER (III)

FHW4114
17.46

TOYOTA IQ, YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHW4116
25.40

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)
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FHW4117
20.64

FORD FOCUS (II)
FORD AUSTRALIA FOCUS

FHW4118
20.64

KIA SPORTAGE (93-04)

FHW412
17.46

SMART CITY-COUPE

FHW4121
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), CIVIC (V), CRX (III), HR-V

FHW4123
17.46

TOYOTA RAV 4 (I)

FHW4124
15.87

SUZUKI ALTO (II)

FHW4125
19.05

CITROËN C2

FHW4127
22.22

SUZUKI SAMURAI

FHW4128
19.05

HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (I), LANTRA (II), SONATA (III)

FHW4129
22.22

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)
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FHW4130
19.05

MITSUBISHI COLT (III), LANCER (III), LANCER (IV), LANCER (V), SPACE RUNNER,
SPACE WAGON

PROTON AEROBACK, SALOON

FHW4131
17.46

DAIHATSU CHARADE (III), CHARADE (IV)

FHW4134
20.64

NISSAN PICK UP (D21)

FHW4137
22.22

SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FHW4138
17.46

NISSAN AD Wagon, PRAIRIE PRO, SUNNY (82-90), SUNNY (90-00)

FHW4139
17.46

OPEL KADETT E

FHW4144
20.64

MITSUBISHI L 300, PAJERO (I)

FHW4145
19.05

HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (I), LANTRA (II), SONATA (III)

FHW4146
22.22

FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHW4148
22.22

TOYOTA DYNA 100, HILUX (II)
VW TARO
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FHW4149
19.05

NISSAN PIXO
SUBARU JUSTY (I), VIVIO
SUZUKI ALTO (V)

FHW415
20.64

CITROËN C2, C3 (I), JUMPER
PEUGEOT 1007

FHW4152
20.64

HYUNDAI H100

FHW4153
17.46

DAIHATSU CHARADE (III), CHARADE (IV)

FHW4154
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III), HR-V

FHW4155
17.46

SUBARU JUSTY (II)
SUZUKI BALENO, LIANA, SWIFT (II)

FHW4156
23.81

FORD P 100 (II), TRANSIT (86-91)

FHW4158
20.64

FIAT 500, PANDA, PUNTO
FORD KA

FHW4159
23.81

SUZUKI VITARA

FHW416
19.05

CITROËN C2, C3 (I)
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FHW4160
22.22

JEEP CHEROKEE, WRANGLER (I)

FHW4161
17.46

ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->)

FHW4162
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (VII), STREAM

FHW4163
22.22

MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), L 300, L 400, PAJERO (I), PAJERO (II), SPACE GEAR

FHW4164
20.64

MITSUBISHI L 300, PAJERO (I)

FHW4165
20.64

HYUNDAI H100

FHW4166
17.46

TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHW4167
17.46

NISSAN SUNNY (82-90)

FHW4168
23.81

FORD P 100 (II), TRANSIT (86-91)

FHW417
19.05

CITROËN C2, C3 (I)
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FHW4170
22.22

MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), L 300, L 400, PAJERO (I), PAJERO (II), SPACE GEAR

FHW4172
17.50

DAEWOO NUBIRA

FHW4174
19.05

MAZDA 626 (II)

FHW4175
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III), HR-V

FHW4176
23.81

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 70

FHW4178
22.22

NISSAN 200 SX, BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), LAUREL, PRAIRIE, PRAIRIE PRO,
VANETTE

FHW4179
20.64

TOYOTA CARINA E

FHW418
19.05

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), FIESTA (V), FUSION, KA, STREET KA
MAZDA 2, 121 (III)

FHW4180
20.64

TOYOTA CARINA E

FHW4182
22.22

SEAT TERRA
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FHW4185
19.05

FIAT SIENA

FHW4186
22.22

SUZUKI SAMURAI, SJ 413

FHW4189
25.40

TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, HIACE (II), HIACE (III), HIACE (IV), LAND CRUISER 60, LAND
CRUISER 70, LAND CRUISER 80

FHW419
20.64

NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA

FHW4191
22.22

BEDFORD RASCAL
ISUZU CAMPO, MIDI, TROOPER
VAUXHALL MIDI (II)

FHW4192
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III), HR-V

FHW4193
17.46

HYUNDAI ACCENT (III)
KIA RIO (I), RIO (II), SHUMA (I), SHUMA (II)

FHW4195
17.46

MITSUBISHI COLT (IV), COLT (V), GALANT (IV), LANCER (V), LANCER (VI)

FHW4196
23.81

MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), L 200 (96-06), L 400, PAJERO (II)

FHW4197
22.22

RENAULT 21
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FHW4198
22.22

LAND ROVER 90/110

FHW4199
22.22

SUZUKI SAMURAI, SJ 413

FHW420
15.87

OPEL AGILA (A)
SUBARU JUSTY (III)
SUZUKI IGNIS (II), WAGON R, WAGON R+
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHW4200
23.81

SUZUKI VITARA

FHW4202
27.00

VW LT 40-55 (I)

FHW4205
19.05

MITSUBISHI CARISMA, SPACE STAR

FHW4206
22.22

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHW4209
19.05

SKODA FAVORIT

FHW421
19.05

OPEL ASCONA C, ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, COMBO, CORSA B,
CORSA C, KADETT E, TIGRA, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A, VECTRA B

VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (G), CAVALIER (II),
CAVALIER (III), COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (I),
VECTRA (B)

FHW4210
22.22

RENAULT 21
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FHW4212
17.46

SUBARU IMPREZA (00-07), IMPREZA (92-00), LEGACY (I), LEGACY (II)

FHW4213
22.22

SUZUKI VITARA, X-90

FHW4214
22.22

SUZUKI VITARA, X-90

FHW4218
20.64

HONDA ACCORD (III)

FHW4219
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III), HR-V

FHW422
20.64

TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHW4220
19.05

HONDA ACCORD (IV), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III), HR-V

FHW4224
17.46

NISSAN BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12)

FHW4227
25.40

NISSAN PATROL (260) (6cyl), PATROL (Y60)

FHW4228
20.64

NISSAN PATROL (260) (6cyl)
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FHW423
20.64

TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHW4230
19.05

KIA PREGIO

FHW4231
19.05

KIA PREGIO

FHW4232
17.46

MAZDA DEMIO

FHW4233
17.46

TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHW4234
17.46

DAIHATSU HIJET

FHW4235
20.64

DAIHATSU TERIOS

FHW4236
20.64

DAIHATSU TERIOS

FHW4237
17.46

MITSUBISHI GALANT (IV), LANCER (V), MIRAGE

FHW4238
15.87

SUZUKI ALTO (II)
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FHW4239
20.64

NISSAN URVAN

FHW4240
22.22

TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, DYNA, HIACE (III), HIACE (IV), HILUX (II)
VW TARO

FHW4241
22.22

TOYOTA PREVIA

FHW4242
20.64

HYUNDAI PONY, PONY/EXCEL, S COUPE

FHW4243
23.81

MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), L 200 (96-06), L 400, PAJERO (II)

FHW4246
23.81

TOYOTA HIACE (III)

FHW4247
19.05

TOYOTA CARINA E

FHW4249
26.99

LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER

FHW425
19.00

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHW4250
26.99

LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER
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FHW4251
17.46

DAEWOO TICO

FHW4252
19.05

SUBARU FORESTER, IMPREZA (92-00), LEGACY (I), LEGACY (II)

FHW4255
17.46

DAEWOO TICO

FHW4256
20.64

HYUNDAI PONY, PONY/EXCEL, S COUPE

FHW4258
25.40

FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHW4259
23.81

NISSAN PATHFINDER, PICK UP (D21), PICK UP (D22), PICK UP (D22) 4WD,
TERRANO (I)

FHW4260
20.64

HYUNDAI PONY, PONY/EXCEL, S COUPE

FHW4261
17.50

HYUNDAI ACCENT (II), ATOS, ATOS PRIME, GETZ

FHW4262
17.50

HYUNDAI ACCENT (II), ATOS, ATOS PRIME, GETZ

FHW4263
19.05

TOYOTA YARIS VERSO
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FHW4264
19.05

TOYOTA YARIS VERSO

FHW4268
19.05

CHEVROLET AVEO, KALOS
DAEWOO KALOS

FHW427
22.22

RENAULT RAPID

FHW4270
20.64

TOYOTA PICNIC

FHW4275
17.46

MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 S (IV), 626 (III), 626 (IV), MX-3

FHW4276
20.64

NISSAN PRIMERA

FHW4277
20.64

NISSAN PRIMERA

FHW4278
22.20

VW GOLF III (4WD)

FHW4279
17.46

HONDA JAZZ (II)

FHW4280
22.20

FIAT IDEA
LANCIA MUSA
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FHW4285
20.64

HYUNDAI SONATA (II)

FHW4287
20.64

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 70, LITEACE, MODELL F

FHW4288
17.46

MAZDA 323 (III)

FHW4289
17.46

DAEWOO LANOS, NEXIA

FHW429
17.46

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), A2
SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), IBIZA (IV), TOLEDO

(I)
SKODA CITIGO, OCTAVIA
VW FOX, GOLF III, GOLF IV, JETTA (II), LUPO, PASSAT (81-88), POLO (6K)

(97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (9N) (02-09), POLO (86C) (81-94),
POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHW4290
17.46

MAZDA B-SERIE (4WD), B-SERIE

FHW4291
17.46

MAZDA B-SERIE (4WD), B-SERIE

FHW4292
22.22

JEEP CHEROKEE, WRANGLER (I)

FHW4305
17.46

BEDFORD ASTRA VAN
OPEL KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II)

FHW4306
22.22

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)
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FHW431
22.22

RENAULT RAPID

FHW4315
19.05

SKODA FAVORIT, RAPID

FHW4320
20.64

TOYOTA DYNA 150, HIACE (III), HILUX (II)

FHW4325
22.22

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 70, MODELL F

FHW4330
19.05

HONDA CIVIC (VII), STREAM

FHW4331
23.81

NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHW4332
22.20

TOYOTA HILUX (II)
VW TARO

FHW4334
19.05

TOYOTA CARINA E

FHW4335
19.05

DAIHATSU TERIOS
TOYOTA AVENSIS, AVENSIS VERSO, COROLLA (E12), PREVIA, RAV 4 (II)

FHW4336
19.05

HYUNDAI SONATA (IV)
KIA MAGENTIS
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FHW4337
20.64

HONDA CIVIC (VII), CR-V (I), CR-V (II), HR-V

FHW4338
20.64

HONDA CIVIC (VII), CR-V (I), CR-V (II), HR-V

FHW4341
22.22

SKODA 130, FAVORIT

FHW4342
19.05

NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE, TIIDA
RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, MODUS

FHW4343
17.46

NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHW4361
25.40

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

FHW4362
25.40

LAND ROVER DEFENDER

FHW4363
19.05

TOYOTA COROLLA (E11)

FHW4364
19.05

TOYOTA COROLLA (E11)

FHW4366
17.46

SUZUKI SWIFT (I), SWIFT (II)
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FHW4367
22.22

LAND ROVER 90/110

FHW4370
17.46

NISSAN PICK UP (D21)

FHW4371
23.81

TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, HIACE (III), HIACE (IV), HILUX (II)

FHW4372
20.64

MITSUBISHI COLT (III), LANCER (III), SPACE WAGON

FHW4373
23.81

GEO TRACKER
SUZUKI VITARA

FHW4374
23.81

GEO TRACKER
SUZUKI VITARA

FHW4375
20.64

FORD FOCUS (II), TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHW4376
20.64

FIAT DOBLO, FIORINO (225), IDEA, LINEA, PANDA, PUNTO / GRANDE
PUNTO, PUNTO, PUNTO EVO, PUNTO EVO Van, PUNTO Van, QUBO

LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON
TOYOTA YARIS

FHW4377
19.00

LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)

FHW4385
22.22

FORD ESCORT (IV)
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FHW4388
20.64

KIA CARNIVAL (I)

FHW4399
19.05

SUZUKI CARRY, JIMNY

FHW4403
19.05

FIAT STRADA

FHW4423
19.05

SUZUKI CARRY, JIMNY

FHW4425
17.46

HONDA LOGO

FHW4426
17.46

HONDA LOGO

FHW4428
20.64

TOYOTA PRIUS

FHW4451
22.00

FIAT DOBLO, IDEA
LANCIA MUSA

FHW4492
17.50

CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FHW4499
19.00

FORD FIESTA (VI), FIESTAVAN
FORD AUSTRALIA FIESTA
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FHW450
19.05

TOYOTA YARIS

FHW4500
19.05

OPEL ASTRA H, CORSA D
VAUXHALL ASTRA (H), CORSA (D)

FHW4501
22.00

RENAULT RAPID

FHW4502
22.00

RENAULT RAPID

FHW4511
28.57

NISSAN TRADE

FHW4512
19.05

FIAT SEDICI

FHW4513
17.46

SUZUKI ALTO (III)

FHW4514
22.00

CITROËN JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO
PEUGEOT EXPERT, EXPERT Tepee

FHW4515
20.64

HYUNDAI HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FÉ (I), TRAJET
KIA CARNIVAL (I), CARNIVAL (II)

FHW4516
17.46

DAIHATSU SIRION
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FHW4517
17.46

DAIHATSU SIRION

FHW4518
17.46

SUZUKI ALTO (III)

FHW4520
17.46

KIA RIO (I)

FHW4522
23.81

HYUNDAI TERRACAN

FHW4523
17.50

HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHW4524
17.50

HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHW4525
19.05

PONTIAC FIREBIRD (81)

FHW4526
20.64

DAIHATSU CHARADE (11-05)
TOYOTA YARIS

FHW4527
20.64

TOYOTA CAMRY

FHW4528
20.64

TOYOTA CAMRY
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FHW4529
22.22

TOYOTA PREVIA

FHW4530
22.22

NISSAN PATHFINDER, PICK UP (D21), PICK UP (D22) 4WD

FHW4531
17.46

NISSAN SENTRA

FHW4533
20.64

TOYOTA PRIUS

FHW4597
20.64

CITROËN C3 (II), DS3
PEUGEOT 207, 207 SW

FHW4600
28.57

PEUGEOT 309 (II)
UMM ALTER

FHW4601
28.57

PEUGEOT 309 (II)
UMM ALTER

FHW4607
22.22

PEUGEOT 505

FHW4610
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (83-89), 33 4WD (90-94), ARNA

FHW4611
19.05

ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (83-89), 33 4WD (90-94), ARNA
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FHW4623
22.22

BEDFORD BLITZ

FHW4624
25.40

NISSAN TRADE

FHW4626
19.00

FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHW4627
19.05

CHRYSLER VOYAGER (III), VOYAGER (IV)
DODGE CARAVAN (II), CARAVAN (III)
PLYMOUTH VOYAGER

FHW4628
19.50

CHRYSLER VOYAGER (II)
JEEP CHEROKEE, WRANGLER (II)

FHW4629
15.87

TOYOTA STARLET

FHW4630
15.87

TOYOTA STARLET

FHW4631
17.46

DAIHATSU CHARADE (03-11), CUORE (VII), CUORE (VIII)

FHW4632
22.20

SUZUKI GRAND VITARA, VITARA

FHW4633
22.20

SUZUKI GRAND VITARA, VITARA
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FHW4634
15.87

KIA PICANTO
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33 (83-89)
1.7 Petrol 01/86-12/89 FHY2138

FHY2923 04/1986->

FHY2924
FHY2931
FHY2931 04/1986->

1.7 i.e. Petrol 03/88-12/89 FHY2924
FHY2931

1.7 i.e. (905.A3D);1.7 i.e.;1.7 QV (905.A3) Petrol 03/88-12/89 FHY2138
1.7 QV (905.A3) Petrol 03/88-12/89 FHY2923
1.8 TD Diesel 01/86-06/90 FHY2138

FHY2924
FHY2931

33 (90-94)
1.4 i.e. Petrol 06/91-09/94 FHY2933
1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B);1.4 i.e. Petrol 06/91-09/94 FHY2248
1.5 Petrol 01/90-04/93 FHY2931 07/1990->

1.5 i.e Petrol 01/90-09/94 FHY2248
FHY2933 07/1990->

1.5 i.e. (907A2A);1.7 16V (907.A1B);1.7 16V
(907.A1C);1.7 16V (907.B1G);1.7 16V;1.7 i.e.
(907.A1A);1.7 i.e. (907.B1A)

Petrol 01/90-09/94 FHY2933

1.7 16V (907.A1C) Petrol 01/90-09/94 FHY2248
33 4WD (83-89)
1.5 4x4 (905.A2F) Petrol 01/85-09/86 FHY2923 4x4, 05/1985->

FHY2931 4x4, 05/1985->

1.5 4x4 (905.A2M, 905.A2T) Petrol 09/86-12/89 FHY2923 4x4

FHY2931 4x4

1.5 4x4 (905.A2M, 905.A2T);1.5 4x4
(905.A2U);1.7 i.e. 4x4

Petrol 09/86-12/89 FHY2138 4x4

1.5 4x4 (905.A2U) Petrol 09/86-12/89 FHY2924 4x4

33 4WD (90-94)
1.4 4x4;1.4 i.e. 4x4;1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G);1.7
16V 4x4 (907.B1H);1.7 16V 4x4 (907A1F);1.7 i.e.
4x4 (907.B1E);1.7 i.e. 4x4

Petrol 01/90-09/94 FHY2248 4x4

1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G) Petrol 01/90-09/94 FHY2933 4x4

75
1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C);1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C)
CAT;1.6;1.8 (162.B1A, 162.B1B);1.8
(162.B1H);1.8 (162.B1L, 162.B1F);1.8;1.8 Turbo
(162.B1C, 162.B1D, 162.B1G);1.8 Turbo i.e.
(162.B1E);2.0 (162.BA);2.0 T.S (162.B4A) CAT;2.0
T.S. (162.4CB, 162.B4, 162.B4A);2.0 T.S.
(162.B4A)

Petrol 05/85-12/92 FHY2190 RWD

2.0 TD (162.BD, 162.BG);2.4 TD Diesel 05/85-09/92 FHY2190 RWD

2.5 V6 (162.B3);2.5 V6 CAT;3.0 V6 (162.B6A);3.0
V6 (162.B6A) CAT;3.0 V6 (162.B6C)

Petrol 05/85-02/92 FHY2190 RWD

145 (->96)
1.4 i.e. Petrol 07/94-12/96 FHY2248
1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V Petrol 07/94-12/96 FHY2142
145 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2167
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145 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2249 - ABS

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248 + ABS, ->02/1999

FHY2249 - ABS

1.8 i.e. 16V Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2167
FHY2248

1.8 i.e. 16V;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2100
1.9 JTD Diesel 10/94-01/01 FHY2248
1.9 JTD;1.9 TD Diesel 10/94-01/01 FHY2100
1.9 TD Diesel 10/94-02/99 FHY2248 + ABS

10/94-01/01 FHY2142
FHY2167

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio Petrol 03/98-01/01 FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2249 - ABS

2.0 16V T.S. Petrol 10/95-01/01 FHY2125
FHY2248
FHY2249

146 (->96)
1.4 i.e. Petrol 12/94-12/96 FHY2248
1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V Petrol 12/94-12/96 FHY2142
146 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 11/96-01/01 FHY2167

FHY2248 + ABS, ->02/1999

FHY2249 - ABS

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 11/96-01/01 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248 + ABS, ->02/1999

FHY2249 - ABS

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. Petrol 11/96-01/01 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248

1.9 JTD Diesel 12/94-01/01 FHY2248
1.9 JTD;1.9 TD Diesel 12/94-01/01 FHY2100
1.9 TD Diesel 12/94-02/99 FHY2248 + ABS

12/94-01/01 FHY2142
FHY2167

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio Petrol 03/98-01/01 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2249 ->01/1999

2.0 16V T.S. Petrol 10/95-01/01 FHY2167
FHY2248 ->01/1996

FHY2249 - ABS

147 (16v)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A) Petrol 01/01-03/10 FHY2250
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147 (16v)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A) Petrol 01/01-03/10 FHY2321
1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937AXA1A) Petrol 01/01-03/10 FHY2250 + ASR

FHY2321 + ASR

1.9 JTD 16V Diesel 11/02-03/10 FHY2321
1.9 JTD 16V;1.9 JTDM 16V Diesel 11/02-03/10 FHY2250
2.0 Petrol 01/01-03/10 FHY2321
2.0;2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_) Petrol 01/01-03/10 FHY2250
147 (24v)
3.2 GTA Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2250
147 (8v)
1.9 JTD Diesel 04/01-03/10 FHY2321
1.9 JTD (937AXD1A);1.9 JTD;1.9 JTDM;1.9 JTDM
8V

Diesel 04/01-03/10 FHY2250

155
1.6 16V T.S. Petrol 05/96-12/97 FHY2142

FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2249 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

1.7 T.S. Petrol 04/93-04/96 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H) Petrol 04/93-04/96 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

1.7 T.S. 16V Petrol 05/96-12/97 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2249 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

1.8 T.S. Petrol 02/92-12/97 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E) Petrol 01/92-12/96 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

1.9 TD (167.A3) Diesel 04/93-12/97 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

2.0 16V Turbo Q4 Petrol 01/92-12/97 FHY2142 4x4

FHY2248 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2935 - ABS, 4x4

2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E) Petrol 01/92-12/97 FHY2142 4x4

FHY2248 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2935 - ABS, 4x4

2.0 T.S. (167.A2) Petrol 02/92-04/93 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

2.0 T.S. (167.A2A) Petrol 02/92-02/95 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS
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155
2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G) Petrol 03/95-12/97 FHY2142

FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2249 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

2.5 TD (167.A1A) Diesel 04/93-12/97 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2487 - ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

2.5 V6 (167.A1) Petrol 02/92-09/96 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E) Petrol 10/92-12/97 FHY2142
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2935 - ABS

156
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4) Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY2321
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.6 16V T.SPARK.
(932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3);1.8 16V
T.SPARK (932A31__);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932B31__)

Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY2250

1.9 JTD Diesel 11/02-11/04 FHY2321 + ABS

11/02-05/06 FHY2250
FHY2321
FHY3117

1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C) Diesel 09/97-05/06 FHY3117
1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C);1.9 JTD
(932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2);1.9 JTD (932B2B,
932B2C);1.9 JTD (932B2B__);1.9 JTD 16V

Diesel 09/97-05/06 FHY2321

1.9 JTD (932A2B__) Diesel 09/97-05/06 FHY2250
1.9 JTD 16V Diesel 11/02-05/06 FHY2321 + ABS

1.9 JTD 16V Q4 Diesel 07/04-05/06 FHY2250 4x4

2.0 Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY3117
2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY2250
2.0;2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2);2.0 16V T.SPARK
(932A21__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__);2.0
JTS (932AXA);2.0 JTS (932BXA);2.0 Twin Spark

Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY2321

2.4 JTD Diesel 09/97-05/06 FHY3117
2.4 JTD (932A1B__) Diesel 09/97-05/06 FHY2250
2.4 JTD (932A1B__);2.4 JTD (932AXC);2.4 JTD
(932B1);2.4 JTD (932B1B__);2.4 JTD
(932BXC);2.4 JTD

Diesel 09/97-05/06 FHY2321

2.5 V6 24V (932A1) Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY2321
2.5 V6 24V (932A1);2.5 V6 24V (932A11_);2.5 V6
24V (932B11_);3.2 GTA (932AXB);3.2 GTA
(932BXB)

Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY2250

3.2 GTA (932AXB) Petrol 09/97-05/06 FHY3117
159
1.8 MPI;1.8 TBi Petrol 03/07-11/11 FHY3209
1.9 JTDM 16V Diesel 09/05-11/11 FHY2685

FHY3209
03/06-11/11 FHY2685 ->12/2007
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159
1.9 JTDM 8V Diesel 09/05-11/11 FHY2685 ->12/2007

FHY3209
1.9 JTS Petrol 09/05-11/11 FHY3209 12/2005->

03/06-11/11 FHY3209
2.0 JTDM Diesel 05/09-11/11 FHY3209
2.2 JTS Petrol 09/05-11/11 FHY2685 ->12/2007

FHY3209
2.4 JTDM Diesel 09/05-11/11 FHY3209
2.4 JTDM Q4 Diesel 05/07-11/11 FHY3209 4x4

FHY3209 4x4, 09/2007->

3.2 JTS Petrol 02/08-11/11 FHY3209
3.2 JTS Q4 Petrol 12/05-11/11 FHY3209 4x4

164 (2.0)
2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L) Petrol 06/87-09/92 FHY2187 11/1987->

06/87-09/98 FHY2167
2.0 T.S. (164.A2H);2.0 T.S. (164.H3);2.0 Turbo;2.0
Twin Spark

Petrol 06/87-09/98 FHY2187

2.0 T.S. (164.H3) Petrol 06/87-09/98 FHY2167
2.0 V6 Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F) Petrol 03/91-09/92 FHY2187 + ASR

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3) Petrol 09/92-09/98 FHY2167
FHY2187

2.0;2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L) Petrol 06/87-09/98 FHY2187
164 (2.5)
2.5 TD (164.A1A) Diesel 06/87-09/92 FHY2187
164 (3.0 12v)
3.0 Petrol 11/87-09/91 FHY2187

02/88-10/92 FHY2167 for ASR; ETS; for TC

FHY2187 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC

3.0 V6 (164.A);3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH,
164.AB);3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P)

Petrol 06/87-09/98 FHY2187

3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P) Petrol 06/87-09/98 FHY2167
164 (3.0 24v)
3.0 Petrol 09/92-09/98 FHY2934
3.0 24V Q4 (164.K1M, 164.K1C) Petrol 02/94-09/98 FHY2167 4x4

3.0 24V QV (164.H1) Petrol 09/92-09/98 FHY2167
FHY2934

3.0 24V QV All-wheel Drive Petrol 11/92-10/97 FHY2167 4x4

3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG) Petrol 09/90-09/92 FHY2167
FHY2187 - ASR

3.0;3.0 24V (164.K1) Petrol 09/92-09/98 FHY2167
166
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__) Petrol 09/98-06/07 FHY2538
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__);2.0 T.Spark
(936A3B__);2.0 V6 (936A3___)

Petrol 09/98-06/07 FHY2537

2.0 V6 (936A3___) Petrol 09/98-06/07 FHY2539
2.4 JTD Diesel 04/02-06/07 FHY2537 not for ESP

FHY2538 not for ESP

FHY2539 for ESP

10/03-06/07 FHY2538
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166
2.4 JTD Diesel 10/03-06/07 FHY2539

07/05-06/07 FHY2538 07/2006->

FHY2539 07/2006->

2.4 JTD (936A2A__) Diesel 09/98-10/00 FHY2537
FHY2538

2.4 JTD (936A2B__) Diesel 10/00-06/07 FHY2537 not for ESP

FHY2538 not for ESP

FHY2539 for ESP

2.5 V6 24V (936A2___) Petrol 09/98-06/07 FHY2538
2.5 V6 24V (936A2___);2.5 V6 24V
(936A21__);3.0 V6 24V (936A1___);3.0 V6 24V
(936A11__);3.2 V6 24V

Petrol 09/98-06/07 FHY2537

2.5 V6 24V (936A21__) Petrol 09/98-06/07 FHY2539
ALFASUD
1.7 Petrol 03/87-12/89 FHY2931
1.7;1.7 i.e. Petrol 03/87-12/89 FHY2138
BRERA
1.8 TBi Petrol 05/09- FHY3209
2.0 JTDM Diesel 03/08- FHY3209
2.2 JTS Petrol 01/06- FHY2685

FHY3209
2.4 JTDM 20V Diesel 01/06- FHY3209
3.2 JTS Petrol 03/08- FHY3209
3.2 JTS Q4 Petrol 01/06- FHY3209 4x4

GT
1.8 TS Petrol 11/03-09/10 FHY2321

FHY3117
1.9 JTD Diesel 11/03-09/10 FHY2321

FHY3117
2.0 JTS Petrol 11/03-09/10 FHY3117
2.0 JTS;3.2 GTA Petrol 11/03-09/10 FHY2321
GTV
3.0 V6 24V (916.C1);3.0 V6 24V (916.C1B__) Petrol 10/96-10/05 FHY2460
MITO
0.9 TwinAir Petrol 07/11- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.3 MultiJet Diesel 09/08- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.4 Petrol 09/08- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.4 Bifuel Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
07/11- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.4 MultiAir Petrol 09/08- FHY3060
1.4 MultiAir;1.4 TJet;1.4 Turbo MultiAir Petrol 09/08- FHY2785
1.4 TJet Petrol 09/08- FHY2764
1.6 JTDM Diesel 09/08- FHY2785

FHY3060
RZ
3.0 V6 Zagato Petrol 01/92-12/94 FHY2190 RWD
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ALFA ROMEO
SPIDER (06->)
2.2 JTS Petrol 09/06- FHY3209
2.2 JTS;3.2 JTS Petrol 09/06- FHY2685
3.2 JTS Q4 Petrol 09/06- FHY3209 4x4

SPIDER (95-05)
2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00);2.0 V6 Turbo
(916S2A);3.0 V6 (916S1);3.0 V6 (916S1B00);3.0
V6 24V

Petrol 09/94-04/05 FHY2553

3.0 V6 (916S1) Petrol 09/94-04/05 FHY2460
SZ
3.0 V6 Zagato Petrol 09/88-08/94 FHY2190 RWD

AR 6
2.4 TD Diesel 03/86-12/89 FHY2139

FHY2488
2.4 TD;2.5 D Diesel 03/86-12/89 FHY2131

ALPINE
A610
3.0 TURBO Petrol 01/91-04/95 FHY2043 RWD

V6
2.5 TURBO Petrol 01/85-12/90 FHY2036 RWD

FHY2041 RWD

FHY2043 RWD

FHY2203 + ABS, RWD

2.9 GT Petrol 01/85-12/90 FHY2036 RWD

FHY2041 RWD

FHY2043 RWD

FHY2203 + ABS, RWD

AUDI
80 (B3) (86-91)
1.4 Petrol 08/86-10/91 FHY2392

FHY2410
1.4;1.6 Petrol 08/86-10/91 FHY2076
1.6 Petrol 08/86-10/91 FHY2033

FHY2088
08/87-09/91 FHY2076 ->07/1989

1.6 D Diesel 09/86-08/91 FHY2076
FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

1.6 D;1.6 TD Diesel 09/86-08/91 FHY2033
1.8 Petrol 06/86-10/91 FHY2076

FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

1.8;1.8 E;1.8 S Petrol 06/86-10/91 FHY2033
1.9 D Diesel 08/89-08/91 FHY2033

FHY2088
FHY2392

AL
FA
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AUDI
80 (B3) (86-91)
1.9 D Diesel 08/89-08/91 FHY2410
2.0 Petrol 08/88-09/91 FHY2088

FHY2392
FHY2410

2.0;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V Petrol 08/88-09/91 FHY2033
80 (B4) (91-96)
1.6 Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2088

FHY2412
1.6;1.6 E Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2033
1.9 TD Diesel 09/91-01/96 FHY2088

FHY2412
1.9 TD;1.9 TDI Diesel 09/91-01/96 FHY2033
2.0 Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2088

FHY2412
2.0;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2033
80 Quattro (B3) (86-91)
1.8 E quattro Petrol 09/86-09/91 FHY2076 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

FHY2212 4x4

1.8 E quattro;1.8 quattro;1.8 S quattro;2.0 E 16V
quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.0 quattro;2.3 quattro

Petrol 09/86-09/91 FHY2033 4x4

2.0 quattro Petrol 09/86-09/91 FHY2392 4x4

FHY2410 4x4

80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
2.0 E 16V quattro Petrol 04/92-12/94 FHY2414 4x4, 10/1993->

04/92-07/95 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

FHY2412 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

2.0 E quattro Petrol 09/91-12/94 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2414 4x4, ->09/1993

FHY2432 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2441 4x4

2.0 quattro Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2088 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

2.0 quattro;2.3 E quattro Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2033 4x4

2.3 E quattro Petrol 09/91-12/94 FHY2414 4x4, ->09/1993

FHY2432 4x4, 10/1993->

2.6 quattro Petrol 06/92-07/95 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2414 4x4, ->09/1993

FHY2432 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2441 4x4

AUDI
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AUDI
80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
2.8 quattro Petrol 09/91-07/95 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2414 4x4, ->09/1993

FHY2432 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2441 4x4

RS2  quattro (P1) Petrol 02/93-07/95 FHY2088 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

S2  quattro Petrol 02/93-07/95 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2414 4x4, ->09/1993

FHY2432 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2441 4x4

S2 quattro Petrol 02/93-12/94 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

FHY2414 4x4, ->09/1993

FHY2432 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2441 4x4

90
1.6 TD Diesel 10/85-09/91 FHY2012

FHY2076
FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

2.3 E Petrol 04/87-09/91 FHY2076
FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

2.3 E 20V Petrol 08/88-07/91 FHY2076 ->07/1989

2.3 E 20V quattro Petrol 04/87-09/91 FHY2391 4x4

2.3 E 20V quattro;2.3 E quattro Petrol 04/87-09/91 FHY2212 4x4

2.3 E quattro Petrol 04/87-09/91 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2076 4x4

FHY2088 4x4

2.3 E;2.3 E 20V Petrol 04/87-09/91 FHY2033
100
1.8 Petrol 02/86-07/90 FHY2012 08/1986->

FHY2391 08/1986->

1.8 CAT Petrol 03/85-11/90 FHY2012
FHY2029 Ch. No.:->G200000, ->06/1986

FHY2040
FHY2040 Ch. No.:->G200000, ->06/1986

FHY2076
FHY2076 Ch. No.:G200001->, 06/1986->

FHY2391 07/1986->

FHY2391 Ch. No.:G200001->, 06/1986->07/1986

2.0 Petrol 08/86-11/87 FHY2076 Ch. No.:G200001->

2.0 CAT Petrol 01/88-11/90 FHY2012
FHY2076 Ch. No.:G200001->

AU
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AUDI
100
2.0 E Petrol 01/85-12/87 FHY2391 07/1986->

01/85-06/94 FHY2012
FHY2040
FHY2076
FHY2318

2.0 E 16V Petrol 01/88-06/94 FHY2441
2.0 E 16V;2.0 E CAT Petrol 01/88-06/94 FHY2318
2.0 E CAT Petrol 01/88-06/94 FHY2012

FHY2076
FHY2391

2.2 CAT Petrol 06/89-11/90 FHY2012
FHY2012 - ABS

FHY2040
FHY2076
FHY2391
FHY2441
FHY2441 + ABS

2.2 Turbo Petrol 08/86-11/90 FHY2012
FHY2012 - ABS

FHY2040
FHY2076
FHY2391
FHY2393 ->07/1989

FHY2441
FHY2441 + ABS

2.3 Petrol 08/86-06/94 FHY2318
FHY2391
FHY2441

2.3 E Petrol 08/86-06/94 FHY2012
2.3;2.3 E Petrol 08/86-06/94 FHY2076
2.4 D Diesel 08/89-06/94 FHY2054

FHY2076
FHY2318
FHY2391

2.4 D;2.5 TDI Diesel 08/89-06/94 FHY2012
2.5 TDI Diesel 08/89-06/94 FHY2441
2.6 Petrol 12/90-06/94 FHY2441
2.6;2.8 E Petrol 12/90-06/94 FHY2318
100 Quattro
1.8 quattro CAT Petrol 08/85-10/90 FHY2076 4x4, 02/1986->

FHY2947 4x4, ->07/1986

08/85-11/90 FHY2441 4x4

2.0 E 16V quattro Petrol 07/92-06/94 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

2.0 E quattro Petrol 12/90-07/92 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

AUDI
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AUDI
100 Quattro
2.2 E quattro Petrol 08/85-07/86 FHY2012 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2029 + ABS, 4x4, ->12/1985

FHY2040 4x4

FHY2441 + ABS, 4x4, 01/1986->

2.2 quattro CAT Petrol 06/89-11/90 FHY2029 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:->G2000000

FHY2040 4x4

FHY2076 4x4

FHY2391 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:G2000001->

FHY2441 4x4

2.2 Turbo quattro Petrol 08/86-11/90 FHY2029 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:->G2000000

FHY2040 4x4

FHY2076 4x4

FHY2391 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:G2000001->

FHY2441 4x4

2.3 E quattro Petrol 08/86-06/94 FHY2040 4x4

FHY2076 4x4

FHY2318 4x4

FHY2391 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

12/90-06/94 FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

2.3 quattro Petrol 01/90-11/90 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

2.6 E quattro Petrol 04/92-07/94 FHY2415 4x4

2.6 E quattro;2.6 quattro Petrol 04/92-07/94 FHY2318 4x4

2.6 quattro Petrol 04/92-06/94 FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

2.8 E quattro Petrol 12/90-06/94 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

S4 Turbo quattro Petrol 08/91-06/94 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

S4 V8 quattro Petrol 10/92-06/94 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4, Ch. No.:4AN000001->

FHY2441 4x4, Ch. No.:->4AN000000

200
2.2 20V Turbo quattro Petrol 03/89-12/90 FHY2441 4x4

2.2 Turbo Petrol 08/85-09/91 FHY2040
FHY2054
FHY2391
FHY2441
FHY2947

2.3 Petrol 11/86-09/91 FHY2054
FHY2391
FHY2441

A1
1.2 TFSI Petrol 05/10- FHY2208

AU
DI
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AUDI
A1
1.2 TFSI Petrol 05/10- FHY3060 ->05/2011

1.4 TFSI Petrol 05/10- FHY2208
FHY3060 ->05/2011

04/12- FHY2821 1KS, 03/2013->

FHY2822 1KS, 03/2013->

1.6 TDI Diesel 05/10- FHY2208
FHY3060 ->05/2011

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/11- FHY2208
FHY2821 1KS

FHY2822 1KS

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 03/12- FHY2821 4x4, 1KS

FHY2822 4x4, 1KS

A2
1.2 TDI Diesel 03/01-08/05 FHY3003 04/2002->

FHY3026 T4A

1.4 Petrol 02/00-08/05 FHY3003 03/2002->

FHY3026 T4A

1.4 TDI Diesel 02/00-08/05 FHY3003 04/2002->

FHY3026 T4A

11/03-08/05 FHY3003
1.6 FSI Petrol 05/02-08/05 FHY3003

FHY3026 T4A

A3 (8L) (96-03)
1.6 Petrol 09/96-05/03 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.6;1.8;1.8 T Petrol 09/96-05/03 FHY2208
1.8 T Petrol 12/98-05/03 FHY2517 07/1999->

FHY2518 07/1999->

1.8 T quattro Petrol 12/96-05/03 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2869 4x4, 08/1997->

FHY2870 4x4

FHY2870 4x4, 08/1997->

1.9 TDI Diesel 09/96-05/03 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.9 TDI quattro Diesel 08/00-05/03 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

S3 quattro Petrol 03/99-05/03 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

FHY3027 4x4

A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TFSI Petrol 03/10-05/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

AUDI
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AUDI
A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TFSI Petrol 03/10-05/13 FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

1.2 TSI Petrol 04/10-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.4 TFSI Petrol 09/07-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

02/11-05/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

1.6 Petrol 05/03-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

09/08-05/10 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

1.6 E-Power Flexfuel 01/11-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.6 FSI Petrol 08/03-09/07 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.6 TDI Diesel 05/09-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2665 1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

AU
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AUDI
A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.6 TDI Diesel 05/09-05/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

1.8 TFSI Petrol 11/06-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

04/08-05/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

1.8 TFSI quattro Petrol 07/08-08/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.9 TDI Diesel 05/03-05/10 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

04/08-10/09 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

2.0 FSI Petrol 05/03-06/08 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI Diesel 05/03-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

06/05-06/08 FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD; L0L/L0R

03/06-08/12 FHY2665 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

04/08-05/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2665 L0L; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 05/03-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

AUDI
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AUDI
A3 (8P) (03-12)
2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 05/03-08/12 FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI 16V quattro Diesel 08/04-08/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 01/06-08/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TFSI Petrol 09/04-08/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

04/08-05/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1KD/1KZ

FHY2665 L0L/L0R; AC/AT; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE/1ZF

FHY2821 1X0; 1KS

FHY2822 1X0; 1KS

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 09/04-08/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

3.2 V6 quattro Petrol 07/03-05/09 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

S3 quattro Petrol 11/06-08/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TSI Petrol 04/10-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.4 TFSI Petrol 09/07-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R
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AUDI
A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
1.6 Petrol 09/04-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.6 E-Power Flexfuel 01/11-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.6 FSI Petrol 09/04-09/07 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.6 TDI Diesel 05/09-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2665 1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.8 TFSI Petrol 11/06-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.8 TFSI quattro Petrol 07/08-03/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

1.9 TDI Diesel 09/04-05/10 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 FSI Petrol 09/04-06/08 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/04-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ
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AUDI
A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
2.0 TDI Diesel 09/04-03/13 FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

06/05-06/08 FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD; L0L/L0R

03/06-03/13 FHY2665 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 09/04-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI 16V quattro Diesel 11/05-03/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 01/06-06/08 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1, 06/2007->

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R,
06/2007->

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R, 06/2007->

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R, 06/2007->

03/06-03/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TFSI Petrol 09/04-03/13 FHY2608 1X0/1KD/KZ

FHY2665 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY2821 1X0/1KS

FHY2822 1X0/1KS

FHY3228 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 1ZK; L0L/L0R

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 09/04-03/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

3.2 V6 quattro Petrol 09/04-05/09 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

RS3 quattro Petrol 01/11-12/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

S3 quattro Petrol 06/08-03/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1X1

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM; 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD; L0L/L0R

FHY3228 4x4, 1LK; L0L/L0R

FHY3257 4x4, 1ZK; L0L/L0R

A4 (B5) (94-01)
1.6 Petrol 11/94-09/01 FHY2166

FHY2245
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AUDI
A4 (B5) (94-01)
1.6 Petrol 11/94-09/01 FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247
FHY2247 03/1997->

1.8 Petrol 01/95-11/00 FHY2166 11/1995->

01/95-09/01 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247
FHY2247 03/1997->

07/95-09/01 FHY2166 01/1996->

1.8 T Petrol 01/95-11/00 FHY2166 10/1995->

01/95-09/01 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247
FHY2247 03/1997->

1.9 DUO Diesel 01/95-09/01 FHY2245
FHY2247

1.9 DUO;1.9 TDI Diesel 01/95-09/01 FHY2166
1.9 TDI Diesel 01/95-09/01 FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247 03/1997->

10/95-11/00 FHY2166 02/1996->

2.4 Petrol 07/95-07/97 FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247 03/1997->

07/95-09/01 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY2247

03/97-11/00 FHY2166 08/1997->

2.5 TDI Diesel 09/97-09/01 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY2247

2.6 Petrol 01/95-09/01 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247
FHY2247 03/1997->

01/96-07/97 FHY2246 Ch. No.:->V160000

FHY2247 Ch. No.:8AL038657->

2.8 Petrol 09/95-09/01 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY2246
FHY2246 ->02/1997

FHY2247
FHY2247 03/1997->

A4 (B6) (01-05)
1.6 Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2548
1.6;1.8 T Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2547
1.9 TDI Diesel 11/00-12/04 FHY2547

AUDI
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AUDI
A4 (B6) (01-05)
1.9 TDI Diesel 11/00-12/04 FHY2548
2.0 Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2548
2.0 TDI Diesel 01/06-03/09 FHY2547

FHY2548
2.0 TFSI 16V Petrol 09/01-03/09 FHY2548
2.0 TFSI 16V;2.4 Petrol 09/01-03/09 FHY2547
2.0;2.0 FSI Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2547
2.5 TDI Diesel 10/00-03/09 FHY2548
2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI;2.7 TDI Diesel 10/00-03/09 FHY2547
3.0 Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2548
3.0;3.2 FSI Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2547
A4 (B7) (05-08)
1.6 Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2548
1.6;1.8 T Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547
1.9 TDI Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2547

FHY2548
2.0 Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547

FHY2548
2.0 TDI Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2548
2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2547
2.0 TFSI Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547

FHY2548
06/05-06/08 FHY2547 02/2006->

FHY2548 02/2006->

2.5 TDI Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2548
2.5 TDI;2.7 TDI Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2547
2.7 TDi Diesel 11/05-06/08 FHY2548 03/2006->

2.7 TDi;2.7 TDI Diesel 11/05-06/08 FHY2547 03/2006->

3.0 Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2548
3.0;3.2 FSI Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547
A4 (B8) (08->)
1.8 TFSI Petrol 11/07- FHY2730

FHY2731
2.0 TDI Diesel 11/07- FHY2731

01/08- FHY2730 08/2008->

FHY2731 08/2008->

2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI Diesel 11/07- FHY2730
2.0 TFSI Petrol 06/08- FHY2730

FHY2731
2.0 TFSI flexible fuel Petrol/Ethanol 11/09- FHY2730

FHY2731
2.7 TDI Diesel 11/07- FHY2731
2.7 TDI;3.0 TDI Diesel 11/07- FHY2730
3.2 FSI Petrol 09/08- FHY2730

FHY2731
A4 Allroad
2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 04/09- FHY2729 4x4

FHY2731 4x4
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AUDI
A4 Allroad
2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 04/09- FHY2729 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 04/09- FHY2729 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro Petrol 01/95-11/00 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

01/95-09/01 FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro Petrol 07/95-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro Petrol 01/96-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR, 08/1997->

1.8 T quattro Petrol 01/95-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

01/96-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR, 08/1997->

1.9 TDI quattro Diesel 09/96-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

2.4 quattro Petrol 03/97-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR, 08/1997->

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

08/97-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

2.5 TDI quattro Diesel 09/97-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

2.6 quattro Petrol 01/95-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)
2.7 Bi Turbo quattro Petrol 08/98-12/98 FHY2432 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
2.8 quattro Petrol 01/95-09/01 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2414 4x4

FHY2432 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

10/96-09/01 FHY2166 4x4, 1AH / 1AR

RS4 quattro Petrol 09/97-09/01 FHY2432 4x4

S4 quattro Petrol 09/97-09/01 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2441 4x4

A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05)
1.8 T quattro Petrol 11/00-03/09 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

1.9 TDI quattro Diesel 11/00-12/04 FHY2548 4x4

1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI quattro Diesel 11/00-12/04 FHY2547 4x4

AUDI
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AUDI
A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05)
3.0 quattro Petrol 11/00-12/05 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 01/06-03/09 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

3.2 FSI quattro Petrol 03/03-03/09 FHY2548 4x4

3.2 FSI quattro;S4 quattro Petrol 03/03-03/09 FHY2547 4x4

A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)
1.8 T quattro Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 01/06-06/08 FHY2547 4x4, 06/2006->

FHY2548 4x4, 06/2006->

06/06-06/08 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

06/05-06/08 FHY2547 4x4, 02/2006->

FHY2548 4x4, 02/2006->

3.0 quattro Petrol 11/04-07/06 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 4x4

FHY2548 4x4

3.2 FSI quattro Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2548 4x4

3.2 FSI quattro;S4 quattro Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 4x4

A4 Quattro (B8) (08->)
1.8 TFSI quattro Petrol 09/08- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

2.0 TDi quattro Diesel 01/08- FHY2730 4x4, 08/2008->

FHY2731 4x4, 08/2008->

2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 04/08- FHY2730 4x4, 11/2008->

FHY2731 4x4, 11/2008->

08/08- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

11/08- FHY2730 4x4, 05/2009->

FHY2731 4x4, 05/2009->

2.0 TFSI flexible fuel quattro Petrol/Ethanol 11/09- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 06/08- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 11/07- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 11/07- FHY2731 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro;RS4 quattro Petrol 11/07- FHY2730 4x4

S4 quattro Petrol 11/08- FHY2730 4x4, 03/2009->

FHY2731 4x4, 03/2009->

A5
1.8 TFSI Petrol 10/07- FHY2730

FHY2731
2.0 TDI Diesel 08/08- FHY2730
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AUDI
A5
2.0 TDI Diesel 08/08- FHY2731
2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 08/08- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

2.0 TFSI Petrol 06/08- FHY2730
FHY2731

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 06/08- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

2.7 TDI Diesel 06/07- FHY2731
2.7 TDI;3.0 TDI Diesel 06/07- FHY2730
3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 06/07- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 11/11- FHY2730 4x4

FHY2731 4x4

3.2 FSI Petrol 06/07- FHY2730
FHY2731

3.2 FSI quattro Petrol 06/07- FHY2731 4x4

3.2 FSI quattro;RS 5 quattro;S5 quattro Petrol 06/07- FHY2730 4x4

A6 (04-12)
2.0 TDI Diesel 07/04-08/11 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116
2.0 TFSI Petrol 06/05-08/11 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116
2.4 Petrol 05/04-10/08 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116
2.4 quattro Petrol 01/05-10/08 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

2.7 TDI Diesel 11/04-08/11 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116
2.7 TDI quattro Diesel 11/04-10/08 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4, 06/2005->

FHY3116 4x4, 06/2005->

06/05-08/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

2.8 FSI Petrol 11/06-08/11 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116
2.8 FSI quattro Petrol 06/07-08/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

3.0 Petrol 08/04-05/06 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116
3.0 quattro Petrol 05/04-05/06 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 05/04-03/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4, 02/2005->

FHY3116 4x4, 02/2005->

05/04-08/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 10/08-08/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

3.2 FSI Petrol 05/04-05/09 FHY3115 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116

AUDI
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AUDI
A6 (04-12)
3.2 FSI quattro Petrol 05/04-10/08 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

4.2 FSI quattro Petrol 06/06-08/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

4.2 quattro Petrol 05/04-05/06 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4

FHY3116 4x4

S6 quattro Petrol 03/06-08/11 FHY3115 4x4, 8T0/8T1/8T4, 06/2006->

FHY3116 4x4, 06/2006->

A6 (94-97)
1.8 Petrol 12/95-12/97 FHY2054

FHY2318
FHY2577

1.8 quattro Petrol 12/95-12/97 FHY2054 4x4

FHY2318 4x4

FHY2577 4x4

1.9 TDI Diesel 06/94-12/97 FHY2054
FHY2318
FHY2577

2.0 Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2318
FHY2577

2.0 16V quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4

2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054
2.3 Petrol 06/94-12/95 FHY2054

FHY2318
FHY2577

2.3 quattro Petrol 06/94-12/95 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4

2.4 Petrol 07/95-12/97 FHY2054
FHY2318
FHY2577

2.5 TDI Diesel 06/94-12/97 FHY2054
FHY2318
FHY2577

2.5 TDI quattro Diesel 07/95-12/97 FHY2054 4x4

FHY2318 4x4

FHY2577 4x4

2.6 Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054
FHY2318
FHY2577

2.6 quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054 4x4

FHY2318 4x4

FHY2577 4x4

2.8 Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054
FHY2318
FHY2577

2.8 quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2318 4x4

FHY2415 4x4
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AUDI
A6 (94-97)
2.8 quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2577 4x4

2.8 quattro;S6 4.2 quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054 4x4

S6 4.2 quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2577 4x4, 09/1994->

S6 Plus quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2415 4x4

S6 Plus quattro;S6 Turbo quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2318 4x4

S6 Turbo quattro Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054 4x4

FHY2577 4x4

A6 (97-05)
1.8 Petrol 05/97-01/05 FHY2166

FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3066

07/97-01/05 FHY2166 12/1997->

FHY3065 12/1997->

FHY3066 12/1997->

1.8 T Petrol 01/97-01/05 FHY2166
FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3065 04/1997->

FHY3066
FHY3066 04/1997->

1.8 T quattro Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

1.9 TDI Diesel 04/97-01/05 FHY2166
FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3066

07/00-01/05 FHY2166 11/2000->

FHY3065 11/2000->

FHY3066 11/2000->

2.0 Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3066

2.0;2.4 Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2166
2.4 Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2166 04/1998->

FHY3065 04/1998->

FHY3066 04/1998->

2.4 quattro Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 07/97-01/05 FHY2166
FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3066

2.5 TDI quattro Diesel 07/97-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

2.7 T Petrol 02/99-01/05 FHY2166
FHY2448
FHY3065

AUDI
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AUDI
A6 (97-05)
2.7 T Petrol 02/99-01/05 FHY3066
2.7 T quattro Petrol 12/97-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2166 4x4, 02/1999->

FHY2458 4x4

2.8 Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2166
FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3065 05/1997->

FHY3066
FHY3066 05/1997->

2.8 quattro Petrol 02/97-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

3.0 Petrol 08/01-01/05 FHY2166
FHY2448
FHY3065
FHY3066

3.0 quattro Petrol 06/01-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

3.7 Petrol 03/99-01/05 FHY2448
3.7 quattro;4.2 quattro Petrol 11/98-01/05 FHY2458 4x4

4.2 quattro Petrol 11/98-01/05 FHY2166 4x4, 04/1999->

S6 quattro Petrol 09/99-01/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

A6 Allroad
2.7 TDI quattro Diesel 05/06-08/11 FHY3116 4x4

2.7 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 05/06-08/11 FHY3115 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 05/06-08/11 FHY3116 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro;4.2 FSI quattro Petrol 05/06-08/11 FHY3115 4x4

A8
2.5 TDI Diesel 01/97-09/02 FHY2414

FHY2432
FHY2433

2.5 TDI quattro Diesel 07/97-09/02 FHY2433 4x4

FHY3080 4x4

2.8 Petrol 03/94-07/10 FHY2432
FHY2433

2.8 FSI Petrol 03/94-07/10 FHY2245
FHY3227

2.8 quattro Petrol 03/94-03/96 FHY3080 4x4, 06/1994->

03/94-09/02 FHY2433 4x4

FHY3080 4x4

04/96-09/02 FHY3080 4x4, ->12/1998

2.8;2.8 FSI Petrol 03/94-07/10 FHY2414
3.0 Petrol 07/03-05/05 FHY2433 ->12/2003

07/03-05/06 FHY2245
FHY2433 11/2003->12/2003

FHY3227 01/2004->

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 08/03-07/10 FHY2245 4x4

AU
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AUDI
A8
3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 08/03-07/10 FHY3227 4x4

FHY3227 4x4, 02/2004->

3.2 FSI Petrol 06/05-07/10 FHY2245
FHY3227

3.2 FSI quattro Petrol 06/05-07/10 FHY2245 4x4

FHY3227 4x4

3.3 TDI quattro Diesel 06/00-09/02 FHY2433 4x4

3.7 Petrol 07/95-09/02 FHY2433
FHY3080

3.7 quattro Petrol 07/95-05/06 FHY2245 4x4

FHY2433 4x4

FHY3080 4x4

FHY3227 4x4

4.0 TDI quattro Diesel 05/03-07/05 FHY2245 4x4

FHY3227 4x4, 1LJ/1LL/1LK

4.2 FSI quattro Petrol 03/94-07/10 FHY3227 4x4

4.2 FSI quattro;4.2 quattro Petrol 03/94-07/10 FHY2245 4x4

4.2 quattro Petrol 03/94-11/98 FHY3080 4x4, 06/1994->

03/94-07/10 FHY2433 4x4

4.2 TDI quattro Diesel 01/05-07/10 FHY2245 4x4

FHY3227 4x4, 1LJ/1LL/1LK

6.0 W12 quattro Petrol 01/01-07/10 FHY2245 4x4

FHY2433 4x4

12/03-07/10 FHY3227 4x4, 1LJ/1LL/1LK

S 8 quattro Petrol 07/96-07/10 FHY3080 4x4

S 8 quattro;S8 quattro Petrol 07/96-07/10 FHY2433 4x4

S8 quattro Petrol 07/96-07/10 FHY2245 4x4

06/06-07/10 FHY3227 4x4, 1LJ/1LL/1LK

CABRIOLET
1.8 Petrol 01/97-08/00 FHY2033

FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

1.9 TDI Diesel 06/95-08/00 FHY2033
FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

2.0 16V Petrol 05/91-08/00 FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

2.0 16V;2.0 E;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 Petrol 05/91-08/00 FHY2033
COUPE
2.3 Petrol 10/88-12/96 FHY2076

FHY2088
FHY2392
FHY2410

2.3 20V Petrol 10/88-12/96 FHY2391
2.3;2.3 20V;2.6;2.8 Petrol 10/88-12/96 FHY2033

AUDI
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AUDI
Q3
2.0 TDI Diesel 09/11- FHY2727
2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 06/11- FHY2727 4x4

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 06/11- FHY2727 4x4

Q5
2.0 TDI Diesel 11/10- FHY2730
2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 11/08- FHY2730 4x4

2.0 TFSI hybrid quattro Petrol/Electro 06/11- FHY2730 4x4

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 11/08- FHY2730 4x4

3.0 TDI quattro Diesel 11/08- FHY2730 4x4

3.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro Petrol 11/08- FHY2730 4x4

SQ5 TDI quattro Diesel 12/12- FHY2730 4x4

Q7
3.0 TDI Diesel 03/06-05/10 FHY2670 4x4, 1LF

03/06-05/12 FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW

03/06- FHY2604 4x4

11/07- FHY2603 4x4, 09/2011->

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW, ->08/2011

05/11- FHY2603 4x4, 10/2011->

FHY2670 4x4, ->09/2011

3.0 TFSI Petrol 05/10- FHY2603 4x4, 09/2011->

FHY2604 4x4

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW, ->08/2011

05/11- FHY2603 4x4, 10/2011->

FHY2670 4x4, ->09/2011

3.6 FSI Petrol 08/06-05/10 FHY2604 4x4

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW

4.2 FSI Petrol 03/06-05/10 FHY2604 4x4

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW

4.2 TDI Diesel 03/07-06/09 FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW

03/07- FHY2604 4x4

05/09- FHY2603 4x4, 09/2011->

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW, ->08/2011

6.0 TDI Diesel 09/08- FHY2603 4x4, 09/2011->

FHY2604 4x4

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF/1LW, ->08/2011

Quattro
2.2 Turbo Petrol 08/87-07/89 FHY2212 4x4

FHY2391 4x4

TT
1.8 T Petrol 10/98-06/06 FHY2208

FHY2517
FHY2518
FHY3027

1.8 T quattro Petrol 10/98-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY3027 4x4

1.8 TFSI Petrol 06/08-06/14 FHY2840 1LK/1LM

AU
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AUDI
TT
1.8 TFSI Petrol 06/08-06/14 FHY2841

FHY2842 1LJ/1LL

2.0 TDI quattro Diesel 06/08-06/14 FHY2840 4x4, 1LK/1LM

FHY2841 4x4

FHY2842 4x4, 1LJ/1LL

2.0 TFSI Petrol 08/06-06/10 FHY2840 1LK/1LM

08/06-06/14 FHY2841
FHY2842 1LJ/1LL

2.0 TFSI quattro Petrol 06/08-06/10 FHY2840 4x4, 1LK/1LM

06/08-06/14 FHY2841 4x4

FHY2842 4x4, 1LJ/1LL

2.0 TTS quattro Petrol 05/08-06/14 FHY2840 4x4, 1LM/1LN

FHY2841 4x4

2.5 RS quattro;3.2 V6 quattro Petrol 08/06-06/14 FHY2841 4x4

3.2 V6 quattro Petrol 08/06-06/10 FHY2840 4x4, 1LK/1LM

FHY2842 4x4, 1LJ/1LL

3.2 VR6 quattro Petrol 07/03-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

V8
3.6 quattro Petrol 10/88-02/94 FHY2415 4x4, 08/1991->

FHY2441 4x4, ->07/1991

04/93-02/94 FHY2415 4x4

4.2 quattro Petrol 10/91-02/94 FHY2415 4x4

AUSTIN
MAESTRO
1.9 D Diesel 01/86-09/92 FHY2148
MONTEGO
1.9 D Diesel 12/88-09/92 FHY2148

AUTOBIANCHI
Y10
1.0 Petrol 03/85-10/95 FHY2127

FHY2322
FHY2554
FHY2554 ->06/1989

FHY2868 07/1989->

1.0 4WD Petrol 12/86-10/95 FHY2554 4x4

1.0 CAT Petrol 10/87-10/95 FHY2127
FHY2322
FHY2554 ->06/1989

FHY2868 07/1989->

1.0 Turbo;1.1 Petrol 03/85-10/95 FHY2554
1.1 Petrol 03/85-10/95 FHY2322
1.1 4WD Petrol 06/89-10/95 FHY2322 4x4

1.1 i.e. CAT;1.3 i.e. GT Petrol 06/89-10/95 FHY2322
1.3 i.e. GT Petrol 06/89-10/95 FHY2127
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AUTOBIANCHI
Y10
1.3 i.e. GT Petrol 06/89-10/95 FHY2554

FHY2868

BEDFORD
ASTRA VAN
1.6 D Diesel 09/85-08/88 FHY2051 01/1986->

FHY2143 ->12/1985

1.7 D Diesel 09/88-08/91 FHY2047
FHY2051

ASTRAMAX
1.3;1.4 Petrol 09/85-06/90 FHY2047
1.6 D;1.7 D Diesel 09/85-06/90 FHY2047
RASCAL
1.0 Petrol 07/86-06/90 FHY2395

BMW
1 (E81)
116 d Diesel 11/08-09/12 FHY2640 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2009->

01/11-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

116 i Petrol 03/07-09/12 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

118 d Diesel 09/06-09/12 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2639 RWD, 09/2008->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 09/2008->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 09/2008->

118 i Petrol 09/06-09/12 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

120 d Diesel 09/06-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

120 i Petrol 09/06-09/12 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD
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BMW
1 (E81)
120 i Petrol 09/06-09/12 FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

123 d Diesel 03/07-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 07/2007->

130 i Petrol 09/06-09/12 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

1 (E82)
118 d Diesel 10/07- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

118 d;120 d Diesel 10/07- FHY2639 RWD

120 i Petrol 10/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

123 d Diesel 10/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

125 i Petrol 10/07- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

125 i;135 i;M Petrol 10/07- FHY2639 RWD

1 (E87)
116 d Diesel 12/08-09/12 FHY2640 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2009->

01/11-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

116 i Petrol 11/03-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 01/2009->

FHY2639 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2639 RWD, 10/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 01/2009->

FHY2640 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2640 RWD, 10/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 01/2009->

FHY2654 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2654 RWD, 10/2007->

118 d Diesel 11/03-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2639 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 08/2004->

118 i Petrol 07/04-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2639 RWD, 12/2004->

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 08/2005->
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BMW
1 (E87)
118 i Petrol 07/04-09/12 FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 12/2004->

120 d Diesel 11/03-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2639 RWD, 09/2004->

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 09/2004->

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 09/2004->

120 i Petrol 11/03-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2639 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 08/2004->

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 08/2004->

123 d Diesel 03/07-09/12 FHY2639 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 07/2007->

130 i Petrol 03/05-09/12 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 09/2005->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 09/2005->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 09/2005->

1 (E88)
118 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

118 i Petrol 03/08- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

120 d Diesel 03/08- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

120 i Petrol 03/08- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

123 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

125 i Petrol 03/08- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

125 i;135 i Petrol 03/08- FHY2639 RWD

1 (F20)
114 d Diesel 10/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

114 i Petrol 11/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

116 d Diesel 12/10- FHY2639 RWD

BM
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BMW
1 (F20)
116 d Diesel 12/10- FHY3285 RWD

116 i Petrol 12/10- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

118 d Diesel 12/10- FHY2639 RWD, 06/2011->

FHY3285 RWD, 06/2011->

118 d xDrive Diesel 07/13- FHY3285 4x4

118 i Petrol 11/10- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

120 d Diesel 12/10- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

120 d xDrive Diesel 01/11- FHY3285 4x4, 02/2012->

02/12- FHY2639 4x4, 11/2012->

FHY3285 4x4

125 d Diesel 08/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 02/2012->

FHY3285 RWD

FHY3285 RWD, 02/2012->

125 i Petrol 08/11- FHY2639 RWD, 03/2012->

FHY3285 RWD, 03/2012->

03/13- FHY3285 RWD

M 135 i Petrol 11/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

M 135 i xDrive Petrol 02/12- FHY2639 4x4

FHY3285 4x4

1 (F21)
114 d Diesel 07/12- FHY2639 RWD, 10/2012->

FHY3285 RWD, 10/2012->

114 i Petrol 12/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

116 d Diesel 12/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

116 i Petrol 12/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

118 d Diesel 12/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

118 d xDrive Diesel 05/13- FHY3285 4x4

118 i Petrol 07/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

120 d Diesel 01/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

120 d xDrive Diesel 01/12- FHY3285 4x4

02/12- FHY2639 4x4, 11/2012->

125 d Diesel 12/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

125 i Petrol 12/11- FHY3285 RWD

125 i;M 135 i Petrol 12/11- FHY2639 RWD

M 135 i xDrive Petrol 02/12- FHY2639 4x4

FHY3285 4x4

BM
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BMW
2 (F22)
218 d;220 d Diesel 10/13- FHY3285 RWD

220 i Petrol 10/13- FHY3285 RWD

225 d Diesel 01/14- FHY3285 RWD

228 i;M 235 i Petrol 10/13- FHY3285 RWD

M 235 i xDrive Petrol 07/14- FHY3285 4x4

3 (E30)
324 d Diesel 09/85-08/91 FHY2030 RWD

FHY2194 RWD

FHY2259 + ABS, RWD

324 td Diesel 09/87-08/91 FHY2259 + ABS, RWD

09/87-06/93 FHY2030 RWD

FHY2194 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

M3 2.3 Petrol 07/86-01/92 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

M3 2.3;M3 EVO I 2.3;M3 EVO II 2.5 Petrol 07/86-01/92 FHY2030 RWD

3 (E36)
316 g Bi-Fuel 03/94-08/00 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2253 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

316 i Petrol 09/90-02/98 FHY2194 + ABS, RWD

09/90-08/00 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

01/96-10/99 FHY2194 RWD, 05/1996->12/1997

FHY2252 RWD, 01/1998->

318 i Petrol 12/90-10/99 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

10/93-02/98 FHY3029 + ABS, RWD

318 is Petrol 03/92-04/99 FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

09/95-04/99 FHY3029 + ABS, RWD

318 tds Diesel 01/95-08/00 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

318 ti Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2253 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

318 ti;320 i;323 i Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2194 RWD

320 i Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2254 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

323 i Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2252 RWD
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BMW
3 (E36)
323 i Petrol 03/95-10/99 FHY2194 RWD, ->12/1997

FHY2252 RWD, 01/1998->

323 i 2.5 Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

323 i 2.5;323 ti;325 i Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2194 RWD

323 ti Petrol 09/90-08/00 FHY2259 RWD

325 i Petrol 03/93-03/95 FHY2194 RWD, 09/1993->

325 td Diesel 09/91-10/99 FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

325 td;325 tds Diesel 09/91-10/99 FHY2194 RWD

325 tds Diesel 01/95-10/99 FHY2194 RWD, ->12/1997

FHY2252 RWD, 01/1998->

328 i Petrol 01/95-10/99 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2194 RWD, ->12/1997

FHY2252 RWD, 01/1998->

FHY2253 RWD

FHY2254 RWD

M3 3.0 Petrol 10/92-10/95 FHY2254 RWD

FHY3028 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

01/95-10/95 FHY3028 RWD, 04/1995->

FHY3029 RWD, 04/1995->

M3 3.2 Petrol 09/95-04/99 FHY2254 RWD

FHY3028 RWD

FHY3029 RWD

3 (E46)
316 Ci Petrol 09/98- FHY2468 RWD

316 Ci;316 i;316 ti;318 Ci Petrol 09/98- FHY2252 RWD

318 d Diesel 09/01-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

318 i Petrol 02/98-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

318 td Diesel 03/03-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

318 ti Petrol 09/01-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

320 Cd Diesel 11/03- FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

320 Ci Petrol 08/99- FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

320 d Diesel 02/98-04/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

320 i Petrol 03/98-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

320 td Diesel 09/01-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

323 Ci Petrol 02/98- FHY2468 RWD

323 Ci;323 i;325 Ci;325 i;325 ti;328 Ci;328 i Petrol 02/98- FHY2252 RWD
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BMW
3 (E46)
330 Cd Diesel 03/03- FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

330 Ci Petrol 06/00- FHY2252 RWD

FHY2252 RWD, 09/2001->

FHY2468 RWD

FHY2468 RWD, 09/2001->

330 d Diesel 10/99-02/05 FHY2252 RWD

FHY2468 RWD

330 i Petrol 06/00- FHY2468 RWD

330 i;M3 3.2;M3 CSL Petrol 06/00- FHY2252 RWD

3 (E90)
316 d Diesel 07/09-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

316 i Petrol 02/06-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

318 d Diesel 09/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 06/2007->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 06/2007->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 06/2007->

318 i Petrol 09/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 d Diesel 01/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 i Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 i;320 si;323 i Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

325 d Diesel 09/06-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

325 i Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 d Diesel 09/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 i Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

335 d Diesel 09/06-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

335 i Petrol 09/06-12/11 FHY2640 RWD
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3 (E90)
335 i Petrol 09/06-12/11 FHY2654 RWD

335 i;M3 4.0 Petrol 09/06-12/11 FHY2639 RWD

3 (E91)
316 d Diesel 09/09- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

316 i Petrol 05/08-05/12 FHY2639 RWD, 09/2008->

FHY2640 RWD, 09/2008->

FHY2654 RWD, 09/2008->

318 d Diesel 09/05- FHY2639 RWD, 01/2006->

FHY2640 RWD, 01/2006->

FHY2654 RWD, 01/2006->

07/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

318 i Petrol 01/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 d Diesel 09/05- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 i Petrol 09/05- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 i;323 i Petrol 09/05- FHY2639 RWD

325 d Diesel 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

325 i Petrol 09/05- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 d Diesel 09/05- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 i Petrol 09/05- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

335 d Diesel 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

335 i Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

3 (E92)
316 i Petrol 09/07- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

316 i;318 i Petrol 09/07- FHY2639 RWD

320 d Diesel 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD
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3 (E92)
320 d Diesel 03/07- FHY2654 RWD

320 i Petrol 11/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

03/07- FHY2639 RWD, 06/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 06/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 06/2007->

323 i Petrol 06/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

325 d Diesel 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

325 i Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 d Diesel 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 i Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 03/2007->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 03/2007->

335 d Diesel 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

335 i Petrol 09/06- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

335 i;M Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 RWD

3 (E93)
318 i Petrol 03/10- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 d Diesel 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

320 i Petrol 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2640 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2654 RWD

FHY2654 RWD, 07/2007->

325 d Diesel 03/07- FHY2639 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2640 RWD, 07/2007->

FHY2654 RWD, 07/2007->

02/10- FHY2639 RWD
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3 (E93)
325 d Diesel 02/10- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

325 i Petrol 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 d Diesel 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 i Petrol 03/07- FHY2640 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

330 i;335 i Petrol 03/07- FHY2639 RWD

M3 Petrol 03/07- FHY2654 RWD, 07/2007->

3 (F30)
316 d Diesel 02/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

316 i Petrol 10/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

318 d Diesel 02/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

318 d xDrive Diesel 11/12- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2013->

FHY3285 4x4, 07/2013->

320 d Diesel 10/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

320 d xDrive Diesel 10/11- FHY2639 4x4, 08/2012->

FHY3285 4x4, 08/2012->

05/12- FHY3285 4x4

320 i Petrol 02/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2639 RWD, 10/2012->

FHY3285 RWD

FHY3285 RWD, 10/2012->

320 i xDrive Petrol 11/11- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2012->

FHY3285 4x4

325 d Diesel 10/11- FHY2639 RWD, 02/2013->

FHY3285 RWD, 02/2013->

328 i Petrol 10/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

328 i xDrive Petrol 10/11- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2012->

FHY3285 4x4

330 d Diesel 01/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

330 d xDrive Diesel 03/13- FHY2639 4x4

FHY3285 4x4

335 i Petrol 10/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

335 i xDrive Petrol 10/11- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2012->

FHY3285 4x4, 07/2012->

ActiveHybrid Petrol/Electro 01/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD
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3 (F31)
316 d Diesel 06/12- FHY3285 RWD

316 d;318 d Diesel 06/12- FHY2639 RWD

318 d xDrive Diesel 01/13- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2013->

FHY3285 4x4, 07/2013->

320 d Diesel 10/11- FHY3285 RWD, 06/2012->

06/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

320 d xDrive Diesel 06/12- FHY2639 4x4, 02/2013->

FHY3285 4x4, 02/2013->

01/13- FHY3285 4x4

320 i Petrol 06/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

320 i xDrive Petrol 06/12- FHY2639 4x4, 03/2013->

FHY3285 4x4, 03/2013->

325 d Diesel 03/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

328 i Petrol 06/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

328 i xDrive Petrol 06/12- FHY2639 4x4, 02/2013->

FHY3285 4x4, 02/2013->

330 d Diesel 06/12- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

330 d xDrive Diesel 06/12- FHY2639 4x4, 02/2013->

FHY3285 4x4, 02/2013->

335 d xDrive Diesel 09/13- FHY3285 4x4

335 i Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

335 i xDrive Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 4x4

FHY3285 4x4

3 4WD (E30)
325 i X Petrol 03/86-08/91 FHY2259 + ABS, 4x4

03/86-10/93 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2194 4x4

FHY2259 4x4

3 4WD (E46)
325 xi Petrol 09/00-02/05 FHY2252 4x4

330 xd Diesel 06/00-02/05 FHY2252 4x4

FHY2468 4x4

330 xi Petrol 06/00- FHY2252 4x4

FHY2468 4x4

3 4WD (E90)
320 d xDrive Diesel 09/07-12/11 FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

320 d xDrive;320 xd Diesel 09/07-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

325 i xDrive Petrol 09/07-12/11 FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

325 i xDrive;325 xi Petrol 09/07-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

325 xi Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2639 4x4, 10/2005->
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3 4WD (E90)
325 xi Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2654 4x4, 10/2005->

FHY2683 4x4, 10/2005->

330 d xDrive Diesel 01/09-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

FHY2640 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

330 i xDrive Petrol 09/08-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xd Diesel 09/05-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xi Petrol 01/05-12/11 FHY2639 4x4, 10/2005->

FHY2654 4x4, 10/2005->

FHY2683 4x4, 10/2005->

09/07-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

335 i xDrive Petrol 09/07-12/11 FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

335 i xDrive;335 xi Petrol 09/07-12/11 FHY2639 4x4

3 4WD (E91)
320 d xDrive Diesel 09/07- FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

320 d xDrive;320 xd Diesel 09/07- FHY2639 4x4

325 i xDrive Petrol 09/05- FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

325 i xDrive;325 xi Petrol 09/05- FHY2639 4x4

330 d xDrive Diesel 01/09- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2640 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

330 i xDrive Petrol 09/07- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xd Diesel 09/05- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xi Petrol 09/05- FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xi;335 i xDrive;335 xi Petrol 09/05- FHY2639 4x4

3 4WD (E92)
320 d xDrive Diesel 03/07- FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

320 d xDrive;320 xd Diesel 03/07- FHY2639 4x4

325 i xDrive Petrol 09/06- FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

325 i xDrive;325 xi Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 4x4

330 d xDrive Diesel 01/09- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4
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3 4WD (E92)
330 d xDrive Diesel 01/09- FHY2683 4x4

330 i xDrive Petrol 09/08- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xd Diesel 09/06- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

330 xi Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2639 4x4, 03/2007->

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2654 4x4, 03/2007->

FHY2683 4x4

FHY2683 4x4, 03/2007->

335 i xDrive Petrol 09/08- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

FHY2683 4x4

335 xi Petrol 09/06- FHY2639 4x4, 06/2007->

FHY2654 4x4, 06/2007->

FHY2683 4x4, 06/2007->

3 GT (F34)
318 d Diesel 03/13- FHY3285 RWD

318 d;320 d Diesel 03/13- FHY2639 RWD

320 d xDrive Diesel 03/13- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2013->

320 i Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

320 i xDrive Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2013->

325 d Diesel 03/13- FHY2639 RWD, 07/2013->

FHY3285 RWD, 07/2013->

328 i Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

328 i xDrive Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2013->

330 d Diesel 01/14- FHY3285 RWD

330 d xDrive;335 d xDrive Diesel 01/14- FHY3285 4x4

335 i Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

335 i xDrive Petrol 03/13- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2013->

4 (F32)
420 d Diesel 07/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

420 d xDrive Diesel 11/13- FHY3285 4x4

420 i Petrol 11/13- FHY3285 RWD

420 i xDrive Petrol 11/13- FHY3285 4x4

425 d Diesel 01/14- FHY3285 RWD

428 i Petrol 07/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

428 i xDrive Petrol 07/13- FHY2639 4x4

FHY3285 4x4

430 d Diesel 11/13- FHY3285 RWD
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4 (F32)
430 d xDrive;435 d xDrive Diesel 11/13- FHY3285 4x4

435 i Petrol 07/13- FHY2639 RWD

FHY3285 RWD

4 (F33)
420 d Diesel 10/13- FHY3285 RWD

420 i Petrol 07/14- FHY3285 RWD

425 d Diesel 07/14- FHY3285 RWD

428 i Petrol 10/13- FHY3285 RWD

428 i xDrive Petrol 01/14- FHY3285 4x4

430 d Diesel 07/14- FHY3285 RWD

435 d xDrive Diesel 07/14- FHY3285 4x4

435 i Petrol 10/13- FHY3285 RWD

435 i xDrive Petrol 07/14- FHY3285 4x4

4 (F36)
418 d;420 d Diesel 03/14- FHY3285 RWD

420 d xDrive Diesel 03/14- FHY3285 4x4

420 i;428 i Petrol 03/14- FHY3285 RWD

428 i xDrive Petrol 03/14- FHY3285 4x4

430 d Diesel 07/14- FHY3285 RWD

430 d xDrive;435 d xDrive Diesel 07/14- FHY3285 4x4

435 i Petrol 03/14- FHY3285 RWD

435 i xDrive Petrol 07/14- FHY3285 4x4

5 (E34)
518 g Bi-Fuel 11/95-06/96 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

518 i Petrol 01/88-01/97 FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

518 i;520 i;520 i 24V Petrol 01/88-01/97 FHY2194 RWD

524 td Diesel 03/88-09/95 FHY2194 RWD

FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

525 i Petrol 01/88-01/97 FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

525 i;525 i 24V Petrol 01/88-01/97 FHY2194 RWD

525 ix Petrol 02/92-01/97 FHY2194 4x4

FHY2258 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2259 4x4

525 iX 24V Petrol 10/91-09/95 FHY2194 4x4

FHY2258 4x4, 10/1993->

FHY2259 4x4

525 td Diesel 09/91-01/97 FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

525 td;525 tds Diesel 09/91-01/97 FHY2194 RWD

530 i Petrol 12/87-01/97 FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

530 i;530 i V8;535 i;540 i;540 i V8;M 3.5;M 3.6;M
3.6 CAT;M 3.8

Petrol 12/87-01/97 FHY2194 RWD
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5 (E39)
520 d Diesel 02/00-09/03 FHY2255 RWD

FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

520 i Petrol 11/95-05/04 FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

520 i;523 i Petrol 11/95-05/04 FHY2255 RWD

525 d Diesel 02/00-05/04 FHY2255 RWD

FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

525 i Petrol 09/00-05/04 FHY2255 RWD

FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

525 td Diesel 01/96-05/04 FHY2256 RWD

525 td;525 tds Diesel 01/96-05/04 FHY2255 RWD

528 i Petrol 11/95-09/00 FHY2255 RWD

FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

530 d Diesel 08/98-05/04 FHY2255 RWD

FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

530 i Petrol 04/96-05/04 FHY2256 RWD

FHY2257 RWD

530 i;535 i;540 i Petrol 04/96-05/04 FHY2255 RWD

540 i Petrol 01/97-05/04 FHY2256 - ABS; - ESP, RWD

FHY2257 + ABS; + ESP, RWD

M 4.9 Petrol 10/98-06/03 FHY2255 RWD

FHY2256 RWD

5 (E60)
520 d Diesel 07/05-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

520 i Petrol 07/03-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

04/06-03/10 FHY3092 RWD, 09/2007->

523 i Petrol 07/05-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

01/07-03/10 FHY3092 RWD, 09/2007->

525 d Diesel 06/04-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

01/07-03/10 FHY3092 RWD, 09/2007->

525 i Petrol 09/03-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

01/07-03/10 FHY3092 RWD, 09/2007->

525 xi Petrol 07/05-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

530 d Diesel 07/03-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

FHY3092 RWD, 08/2005->

530 i Petrol 07/03-03/10 FHY2030 RWD
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BMW
5 (E60)
530 i Petrol 07/03-03/10 FHY3092 RWD

535 d Diesel 09/04-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

540 i Petrol 07/05-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD, 03/2006->

545 i Petrol 09/03-03/10 FHY3092 RWD

545 i;550 i;M Petrol 09/03-03/10 FHY2030 RWD

5 (E61)
520 d Diesel 07/05- FHY3092 RWD

FHY3241 RWD

520 i Petrol 07/05- FHY3092 RWD

520 i;523 i Petrol 07/05- FHY2030 RWD

523 i Petrol 07/05- FHY3241 RWD

01/07- FHY3092 RWD, 09/2007->

525 d Diesel 06/04- FHY3092 RWD, 09/2004->

FHY3241 RWD, 09/2004->

12/04- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

FHY3241 RWD

525 d xDrive Diesel 09/08- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

525 i Petrol 06/04- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

FHY3241 RWD

01/07- FHY3092 RWD, 09/2007->

525 i xDrive Petrol 09/08- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

525 xd Diesel 01/07- FHY2030 4x4, 05/2007->

FHY2859 4x4, 05/2007->

525 xi Petrol 07/05- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

FHY3241 4x4

01/07- FHY2859 4x4, 09/2007->

530 d Diesel 06/04- FHY3092 RWD

FHY3241 RWD

530 d xDrive Diesel 09/08- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

530 i Petrol 07/05- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

530 i xDrive Petrol 09/08- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

530 xd Diesel 07/05- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

FHY3241 4x4

530 xi Petrol 07/05- FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

535 d Diesel 09/04- FHY3092 RWD

FHY3241 RWD
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BMW
5 (E61)
545 i Petrol 06/04- FHY3092 RWD

FHY3241 RWD

545 i;550 i;M Petrol 06/04- FHY2030 RWD

5 (F10, F18)
518 d Diesel 01/13- FHY2854 RWD, 07/2013->

FHY3288 RWD, 07/2013->

07/14- FHY3288 RWD

520 d Diesel 03/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

520 d xDrive Diesel 02/13- FHY2854 4x4, 07/2013->

FHY3288 4x4, 07/2013->

07/14- FHY3288 4x4

520 i Petrol 12/09- FHY3288 RWD

520 i;523 i Petrol 12/09- FHY2854 RWD

525 d Diesel 02/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

525 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

528 i Petrol 02/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

528 i xDrive Petrol 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

530 d Diesel 12/09- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

530 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

530 i Petrol 09/11- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 d Diesel 08/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

535 i Petrol 12/09- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 i xDrive Petrol 03/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

550 i Petrol 02/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

550 i xDrive Petrol 08/10- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

ActiveHybrid Petrol/Electro 09/11- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

M 550 d xDrive Diesel 01/12- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

5 (F11)
518 d Diesel 01/13- FHY2854 RWD, 07/2013->

FHY3288 RWD, 07/2013->

05/14- FHY3288 RWD

BM
W



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

515

BMW
5 (F11)
520 d Diesel 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

520 d xDrive Diesel 02/13- FHY2854 4x4, 07/2013->

FHY3288 4x4, 07/2013->

05/14- FHY3288 4x4

520 i Petrol 09/10- FHY3288 RWD

520 i;523 i Petrol 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

525 d Diesel 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

525 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

528 i Petrol 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

528 i xDrive Petrol 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

530 d Diesel 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

530 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

530 i Petrol 09/11- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 d Diesel 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

535 i Petrol 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 i xDrive Petrol 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

550 i Petrol 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

M 550 d xDrive Diesel 01/12- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

5 4WD (E60)
525 d xDrive Diesel 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

525 i xDrive Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

525 xd Diesel 01/07-03/10 FHY2030 4x4, 08/2007->

FHY2859 4x4, 08/2007->

525 xi Petrol 01/07-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4, 09/2007->

530 d xDrive Diesel 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

530 i xDrive Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

530 xd Diesel 07/05-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4
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5 4WD (E60)
530 xi Petrol 07/05-03/10 FHY2030 4x4

FHY2859 4x4

5 GT (F07)
520 d Diesel 10/11- FHY2854 RWD, 07/2012->

FHY3288 RWD, 07/2012->

530 d Diesel 10/09- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

530 d xDrive Diesel 10/09- FHY2854 4x4, 07/2012->

FHY3288 4x4, 07/2012->

09/10- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

535 d Diesel 09/10- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

02/12- FHY2854 RWD, 08/2012->

FHY3288 RWD, 08/2012->

535 d xDrive Diesel 09/10- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

02/12- FHY2854 4x4, 08/2012->

FHY3288 4x4, 08/2012->

535 i Petrol 10/09- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

535 i xDrive Petrol 09/10- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

550 i Petrol 10/09- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

550 i xDrive Petrol 09/10- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

6 (E24)
635 CSi Petrol 01/85-05/89 FHY2152 RWD, ->04/1989

6 (E63)
630 i Petrol 09/04- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

635 d Diesel 07/07- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

645 Ci Petrol 01/04- FHY3092 RWD

645 Ci;650 i;M Petrol 01/04- FHY2030 RWD

6 (E64)
630 i Petrol 09/04- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

635 d Diesel 07/07- FHY2030 RWD

FHY3092 RWD

645 Ci Petrol 04/04- FHY3092 RWD

645 Ci;650 i;M Petrol 04/04- FHY2030 RWD

6 (F12)
640 d Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

640 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4
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6 (F12)
640 i Petrol 03/11- FHY2854 RWD, 06/2011->

FHY3288 RWD, 06/2011->

640 i xDrive Petrol 01/13- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

650 i Petrol 03/11- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

10/11- FHY2854 RWD, 07/2012->

FHY3288 RWD, 07/2012->

650 i xDrive Petrol 06/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

11/11- FHY2854 4x4, 03/2012->

FHY3288 4x4, 03/2012->

6 (F13, F06)
640 d Diesel 11/10- FHY2854 RWD, 06/2011->

FHY3288 RWD, 06/2011->

09/11- FHY2854 RWD, 04/2012->

FHY3288 RWD, 04/2012->

640 d xDrive Diesel 09/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

640 i Petrol 11/10- FHY2854 RWD, 06/2011->

FHY3288 RWD, 06/2011->

09/11- FHY2854 RWD, 04/2012->

FHY3288 RWD, 04/2012->

640 i xDrive Petrol 01/13- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

650 i Petrol 11/10- FHY2854 RWD, 06/2011->

FHY3288 RWD, 06/2011->

10/11- FHY2854 RWD, 01/2012->

FHY3288 RWD, 01/2012->

11/11- FHY2854 RWD

FHY3288 RWD

650 i xDrive Petrol 06/11- FHY2854 4x4

FHY3288 4x4

7 (E32)
730 i,iL Petrol 09/86-09/94 FHY2258 RWD

FHY2259 RWD

730 i,iL;730 i,iL V8;735 i,iL;740 i,iL V8;750 i,iL V12 Petrol 09/86-09/94 FHY2194 RWD

7 (E38)
725 tds Diesel 04/96-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 RWD

728 i,iL Petrol 08/95-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 RWD

730 d Diesel 08/98-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 RWD

730 i,iL Petrol 10/94-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 + ESP, RWD

735 i,iL Petrol 01/96-11/01 FHY2432 RWD, ->09/1998

FHY2455 RWD
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7 (E38)
740 d Diesel 05/99-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 RWD

740 i,iL Petrol 10/94-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 - ESP, RWD

FHY2455 RWD

750 i,iL Petrol 12/94-11/01 FHY2432 RWD

FHY2455 - ESP, RWD

FHY2455 RWD

7 (E65, E66)
730 d Diesel 10/02- FHY2030 RWD

730 i,Li Petrol 03/03- FHY2030 RWD

730 Ld Diesel 07/05- FHY2030 RWD

735 i,Li Petrol 11/01- FHY2030 RWD

740 d Diesel 10/02- FHY2030 RWD

740 i,Li Petrol 07/05- FHY2030 RWD

745 d Diesel 03/05- FHY2030 RWD

745 i,Li;750 i,Li;760 i,Li Petrol 11/01- FHY2030 RWD

7 (F..)
730 d Diesel 10/08- FHY2854 RWD

730 d  xDrive Diesel 07/12- FHY2854 4x4

730 i Petrol 06/08- FHY2854 RWD, 01/2009->

740 d Diesel 09/09- FHY2854 RWD

740 d xDrive Diesel 09/09- FHY2854 4x4, 03/2010->

07/12- FHY2854 4x4

740 i Petrol 10/08- FHY2854 RWD

750 d xDrive Diesel 07/12- FHY2854 4x4

750 i Petrol 10/08- FHY2854 RWD

750 i xDrive Petrol 09/09- FHY2854 4x4

760 i Petrol 09/09- FHY2854 RWD

ActiveHybrid Petrol/Electro 10/10- FHY2854 RWD

8 (E31)
840 Ci Petrol 04/90-12/99 FHY2258 RWD

840 Ci;840 i;850 Ci;850 CSi;850 i,Ci Petrol 04/90-12/99 FHY2194 RWD

850 CSi Petrol 04/90-12/99 FHY2413 RWD

X1 (E84)
sDrive 16 d Diesel 04/12- FHY2639 RWD, 07/2012->

sDrive 18 d Diesel 03/09- FHY2639 RWD, 12/2009->

FHY2654 RWD, 12/2009->

10/09- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

sDrive 18 i Petrol 01/10- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

sDrive 20 d Diesel 10/09- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2654 RWD

07/12- FHY2639 RWD, 08/2012->

FHY2654 RWD, 08/2012->

sDrive 20 i Petrol 09/11- FHY2639 RWD

FHY2654 RWD
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X1 (E84)
xDrive 20 i Petrol 10/09- FHY2654 4x4

xDrive 20 i;xDrive 25 i;xDrive 28 i Petrol 10/09- FHY2639 4x4

X1 4WD (E84)
xDrive 18 d Diesel 03/09- FHY2639 4x4, 12/2009->

FHY2654 4x4, 12/2009->

10/09- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

xDrive 20 d Diesel 10/09- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

07/12- FHY2639 4x4, 08/2012->

FHY2654 4x4, 08/2012->

xDrive 23 d Diesel 10/09- FHY2639 4x4

FHY2654 4x4

xDrive 25 d Diesel 10/09- FHY2639 4x4, 07/2012->

FHY2654 4x4, 07/2012->

X3 (E83)
2.0 d Diesel 10/04- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2661 4x4

2.0 i Petrol 01/04- FHY2661 4x4

2.0 i;2.5 i;2.5 si Petrol 01/04- FHY2655 4x4

3.0 d Diesel 01/04- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2655 4x4, 09/2005->

FHY2661 4x4

FHY2661 4x4, 09/2005->

3.0 i xDrive Petrol 01/04- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2661 4x4

3.0 sd Diesel 09/06- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2860 4x4

3.0 si Petrol 09/06- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2661 4x4

xDrive 18 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2661 4x4

xDrive 18 d;xDrive 20 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2655 4x4

xDrive 20 i Petrol 09/08- FHY2661 4x4

xDrive 20 i;xDrive 25 i Petrol 09/08- FHY2655 4x4

xDrive 30 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2661 4x4

xDrive 30 i Petrol 09/08- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2661 4x4

xDrive 35 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2655 4x4

FHY2860 4x4

X5 (E53)
3.0 d Diesel 05/01- FHY2598 4x4

FHY2599 4x4

FHY2600 4x4

3.0 i Petrol 05/00- FHY2599 4x4

FHY2600 4x4

3.0 i;4.4 i;4.6 is;4.8 is Petrol 05/00- FHY2598 4x4

X5 (E70)
3.0 d Diesel 02/07-09/08 FHY2855 4x4

BM
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X5 (E70)
3.0 d Diesel 02/07-09/08 FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

FHY2858 4x4

FHY2858 4x4, ->03/2007

3.0 sd Diesel 09/07-02/09 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

3.0 si Petrol 02/07-09/08 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

FHY2858 4x4, ->03/2007

4.8 i xDrive Petrol 02/07-09/08 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

FHY2858 4x4, ->03/2007

M Petrol 09/09-06/13 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

M 50 d Diesel 08/11-06/13 FHY2857 4x4, 06/2012->

xDrive 30 d Diesel 09/08-06/13 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

FHY2857 4x4, 04/2010->

xDrive 30 i Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 35 d Diesel 09/08-06/13 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 35 i Petrol 09/10-06/13 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 40 d Diesel 09/10-06/13 FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 48 i Petrol 09/08-06/13 FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

FHY2858 4x4

xDrive 48 i;xDrive 50 i Petrol 09/08-06/13 FHY2855 4x4

X6 (E71, E72)
30 d Diesel 05/08- FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

30 d;35 d Diesel 05/08- FHY2855 4x4

35 i Petrol 05/08- FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

35 i;50 i Petrol 05/08- FHY2855 4x4

ActiveHybrid Petrol/Electro 10/10- FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4
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X6 (E71, E72)
ActiveHybrid Petrol/Electro 10/10- FHY2857 4x4

M Petrol 09/09- FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

M 50 d Diesel 08/11- FHY2855 4x4, 04/2012->

FHY2856 4x4, 04/2012->

FHY2857 4x4, 04/2012->

xDrive 30 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 30 d;xDrive 35 d Diesel 09/08- FHY2855 4x4

xDrive 35 i Petrol 09/08- FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 40 d Diesel 10/10- FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

xDrive 50 i Petrol 09/08- FHY2855 4x4

FHY2856 4x4

FHY2857 4x4

Z1
2.5 Petrol 06/88-06/91 FHY2030 RWD

FHY2194 RWD

Z3
1.8 Petrol 10/95-01/03 FHY2253 RWD

FHY3016 RWD

1.8;1.9 Petrol 10/95-01/03 FHY2194 RWD

1.9 Petrol 07/98-01/03 FHY3016 RWD, 10/1998->

2.0 Petrol 04/97-06/03 FHY2253 RWD

FHY3016 RWD

2.0;2.2;2.8;3.0;M;M 3.2 Petrol 04/97-06/03 FHY2194 RWD

M Petrol 04/97-06/03 FHY3028 RWD

M 3.2 Petrol 03/97-06/01 FHY3028 RWD, 07/1998->

Z4 (E85)
2.0 i Petrol 02/03- FHY2863 RWD

2.0 i;2.2 i;2.5 i;2.5 si;3.0 i;3.0 si;M Petrol 02/03- FHY2468 RWD

Z4 (E86)
3.0 si Petrol 03/06- FHY2863 RWD

3.0 si;M Petrol 03/06- FHY2468 RWD

Z4 (E89)
sDrive 18 i;sDrive 20 i;sDrive 23 i;sDrive 28
i;sDrive 30 i;sDrive 35 i;sDrive 35 is

Petrol 05/09- FHY2640 RWD

Z8
4.9 Petrol 06/00-06/03 FHY2432 RWD

CHEVROLET
AVEO
1.2 Petrol 03/06- FHY2672

FHY2673

BM
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CHEVROLET
AVEO
1.2 Petrol 01/08- FHY2672 04/2008->

FHY2673 04/2008->

1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

04/08- FHY2672

FHY2673
1.4 Petrol 03/06- FHY2672

FHY2673
CORSA
1.0 Petrol 03/94-07/02 FHY2092
1.0;1.4 GLS;1.6 GLS;1.6 GS Petrol 03/94-07/02 FHY2051
1.4 GLS Petrol 03/94-07/02 FHY2390
1.6 GLS Petrol 03/94-07/02 FHY2238

FHY2239
1.7 D Diesel 08/00-07/02 FHY2238

FHY2239
KALOS
1.2 Petrol 03/05- FHY2673
1.2;1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 03/05- FHY2672
LACETTI
1.4 16V Petrol 03/05- FHY3112

FHY3113
FHY3114

1.4 16V;1.6;1.8 Petrol 03/05- FHY3111
2.0 D Diesel 01/07- FHY3111

FHY3112
FHY3113
FHY3114

LANOS
1.4 Petrol 11/05- FHY3139
1.4;1.6 16V Petrol 11/05- FHY2092
NUBIRA
1.4 Petrol 01/05- FHY3112

FHY3113
FHY3114

1.4;1.6;1.8 Petrol 01/05- FHY3111
2.0 D Diesel 01/05- FHY3111 08/2006->

FHY3112 08/2006->

FHY3113 08/2006->

FHY3114 08/2006->

01/07- FHY3111
FHY3112
FHY3113
FHY3114

REZZO
1.6 Petrol 03/05- FHY3196

FHY3197
1.6;2.0 Petrol 03/05- FHY3195
VECTRA
2.0 Petrol 03/96-12/05 FHY2330
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CHEVROLET
VECTRA
2.0 Petrol 03/96-12/05 FHY3030
2.0;2.2 Petrol 03/96-12/05 FHY2051
2.2 Petrol 03/96-12/05 FHY2237

CHRYSLER
PT CRUISER
1.6 Petrol 11/01-12/10 FHY3203 - ABS, 06/2002->

FHY3204 - ABS, 06/2002->

2.0 Petrol 06/00-12/10 FHY3203 - ABS

FHY3204 - ABS

2.2 CRD Diesel 03/02-12/10 FHY3203 - ABS, 06/2002->

FHY3204 - ABS, 06/2002->

08/05-12/10 FHY3203 - ABS

FHY3204 - ABS

2.4 Petrol 06/00-12/10 FHY3204 - ABS

2.4;2.4 GT;GT 2.4 Petrol 06/00-12/10 FHY3203 - ABS

VOYAGER (II)
3.3 i Petrol 08/90-09/95 FHY2171

FHY2172
3.3 i AWD Petrol 08/90-09/95 FHY2171 4x4

FHY2172 4x4

VOYAGER (III)
2.4 i Petrol 01/95-03/01 FHY3172 - ABS

FHY3173 + ABS

2.5 TD Diesel 01/95-03/01 FHY3172 - ABS

FHY3173 + ABS

3.0 Petrol 01/95-03/01 FHY3172 - ABS

FHY3173 + ABS

3.8 i AWD Petrol 01/95-03/01 FHY3172 - ABS, 4x4, 10/1995->

FHY3173 + ABS, 4x4, 10/1995->

CITROËN
AX (4WD)
1.4 4x4;11 4x4;14 4x4 Petrol 06/91-12/96 FHY2085 4x4

11 4x4 Petrol 06/91-12/96 FHY2003 4x4

FHY2060 4x4

FHY2086 4x4

14 4x4 Petrol 06/91-12/96 FHY2090 4x4

AX
1.3 Sport Petrol 07/86-12/98 FHY2060

FHY2085
FHY2086

1.3 Sport;1.4 Allure;1.4 GTi;10;10 E;11;11 CAT;14 Petrol 07/86-12/98 FHY2003
1.4 GTi Petrol 07/86-12/98 FHY2090
14 D Diesel 09/88-12/97 FHY2060

FHY2085
FHY2086
FHY2090
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CITROËN
AX
14 D Diesel 08/91-12/97 FHY2086 ->07/1992

14 GT Petrol 01/89-12/91 FHY2026
FHY2082

15 D Diesel 08/94-12/97 FHY2085
FHY2090

Electric Electric 04/93-04/97 FHY2085
FHY2090

BERLINGO
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX) Petrol 07/96- FHY2173
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 Petrol 07/96- FHY2120
1.4 bivalent Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
11/02- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173
1.4 GNC Gas 11/02- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.4 Hybrid Petrol/Electro 05/05- FHY2120
FHY2173

1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW) Petrol 07/96- FHY2120
FHY2120 11/1996->

FHY2121 for ESP, 06/2008->

FHY2173
1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW) Bi-Fuel 04/03- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.6 Petrol 10/00- FHY2651
1.6 16V (MFNFU) Petrol 10/00- FHY2120

FHY2173
11/02- FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.6 HDI 110 Diesel 08/05- FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 08/05- FHY2650
FHY2651

1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 110 Diesel 08/05- FHY2120
1.6 HDi 115 Diesel 07/05- FHY2651
1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDi 75;1.6
HDI 90 (MF9HX);1.6 HDi 90

Diesel 07/05- FHY2650

1.6 HDi 75 Diesel 07/05- FHY2120
FHY2173

1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW) Diesel 07/05- FHY2121
1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) Diesel 07/05- FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 11/09- FHY2651
1.6 VTi 120;1.6 VTi 95 Petrol 11/09- FHY2650
1.6;1.6 16V (MFNFU) Petrol 10/00- FHY2650
1.8 D (MFA9A) Diesel 07/98- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.8 i (MFLFX) Petrol 05/97- FHY2120
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CITROËN
BERLINGO
1.8 i (MFLFX) Petrol 05/97- FHY2173
1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX) Petrol 04/97- FHY2173 4x4

1.9 D (MFDJY) Diesel 07/96- FHY2173
1.9 D (MFDJY);1.9 D (MFWJZ) Diesel 07/96- FHY2120
1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ) Diesel 07/98- FHY2173 4x4

1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ);2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY) Diesel 07/98- FHY2120 4x4

2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) Diesel 12/99- FHY2120
FHY2173

Electric Electric 01/98- FHY2120 04/2003->

FHY2120 11/2002->03/2003

FHY2173 11/2002->

electrique Electric 01/00- FHY2120 05/2000->

FHY2173 05/2000->

BX (4WD)
1.9 RD 4x4 Diesel 01/87-01/92 FHY2260 + ABS, 4x4

19 4x4 Petrol 06/89-05/91 FHY2049 4x4

FHY2260 + ABS, 4x4

19 E 4x4 Petrol 04/89-02/93 FHY2049 4x4

FHY2260 + ABS, 4x4

19 GTi 4x4 Petrol 06/88-02/93 FHY2049 4x4

FHY2260 + ABS, 4x4

BX
1.4 Petrol 01/87-01/92 FHY2049

FHY2260 + ABS

1.6 Petrol 01/87-01/92 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

1.8 D Diesel 10/85-09/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

1.9 D Diesel 01/87-01/92 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

1.9 DT TXD Diesel 02/92-12/94 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

1.9 TZi Petrol 02/92-12/94 FHY2260 + ABS

11 Petrol 10/86-06/92 FHY2049
FHY2060
FHY2086
FHY2260 + ABS

14 Petrol 01/86-02/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

15 Petrol 10/87-05/92 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

16 E Petrol 05/89-02/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

18 D Diesel 10/85-09/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

19 Petrol 07/86-12/94 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

19 CAT Petrol 07/86-12/94 FHY2049
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CITROËN
BX
19 CAT Petrol 07/86-12/94 FHY2260 + ABS

19 E Petrol 06/88-02/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

19 GTi Petrol 07/86-02/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

19 GTi 16V Petrol 09/87-02/93 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

TRD Turbo Diesel 03/88-12/94 FHY2049
FHY2260 + ABS

C1 (I)
1.0 Petrol 06/05- FHY2628

FHY2629
FHY2630

1.4 HDi Diesel 06/05- FHY2628
FHY2629
FHY2630

C2
1.1 Petrol 09/03- FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->11/2005

1.4 Petrol 09/03- FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->10/2005

10/06- FHY2251 Ch. No.:10570->

1.4 16V Petrol 06/06- FHY2251
FHY2482

1.4 HDi Diesel 09/03- FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->11/2005

1.6 Petrol 09/03- FHY2173
FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->11/2005

1.6 HDi Diesel 09/05- FHY2251 04/2007->

FHY2482 04/2007->

1.6 VTS Petrol 01/05- FHY2173
FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->11/2005

C3 (I)
1.1 i Petrol 02/02- FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005

1.4 Petrol 05/03- FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->10/2005

1.4 16V Petrol 12/03- FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005
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CITROËN
C3 (I)
1.4 16V HDi Diesel 02/02- FHY2251 Ch. No.:10636->, 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005

1.4 HDi Diesel 02/02- FHY2251 Ch. No.:10636->, 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595
FHY2595 ->11/2005

05/05- FHY2251 Ch. No.:10636->, 02/2006->

1.4 Hybrid Petrol/Electro 05/05- FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->10/2005

1.4 i Petrol 02/02- FHY2251 09/2008->

FHY2251 Ch. No.:10636->, 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005

1.4 i Bivalent Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

02/02- FHY2251 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005

1.6 Petrol 05/03- FHY2482
FHY2595 Ch. No.:->10569, ->10/2005

1.6 16V Petrol 02/02- FHY2251 Ch. No.:10636->, 12/2005->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005

1.6 16V HDi Diesel 09/05- FHY2251 Ch. No.:10636->

FHY2482
FHY2595 ->11/2005

10/05- FHY2251 12/2005->

C3 (II)
1.0 VTi 68 Petrol 11/09- FHY2746
1.0 VTi 68;1.1 Petrol 11/09- FHY2745
1.1 Petrol 11/09- FHY2251

FHY2482
1.1 BiFuel Bi-Fuel 11/10- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.2 VTi 82 Petrol 11/09- FHY2746
1.2 VTi 82;1.4 Petrol 11/09- FHY2745
1.4 HDi 70 Diesel 11/09- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.4 VTi 95 Petrol 11/09- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.6 HDi Diesel 11/09- FHY2746
1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 11/09- FHY2745 06/2010->

FHY2746 06/2010->

1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 11/09- FHY2745
1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 11/09- FHY2745

FHY2746
C3 Picasso
1.4 VTi 95 Petrol 02/09- FHY2681
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CITROËN
C3 Picasso
1.4 VTi 95 Petrol 02/09- FHY3064
1.4 VTi 95 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
01/12- FHY2681

FHY3064
1.6 HDi Diesel 02/09- FHY2681

FHY3064
1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 05/10- FHY2681 09/2010->

FHY3064 09/2010->

1.6 HDi 115 Diesel 07/10- FHY3064
1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDI 90 Diesel 07/10- FHY2681
1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 02/09- FHY2681

FHY3064
C4
1.4 16V Petrol 11/04- FHY2262

FHY2875
FHY2876

1.4 16V;1.4 VTi 95;1.6 16V Petrol 11/04- FHY2251
1.6 16V Petrol 07/06- FHY2251 04/2007->

FHY2262 04/2007->

1.6 16V Bio-Flex Flexfuel 09/07- FHY2251
FHY2262
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi Diesel 11/04- FHY2262
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 11/04- FHY2251
1.6 THP 140 Petrol 07/08- FHY2262

FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 THP 140;1.6 THP 150;1.6 THP 155;1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 07/08- FHY2251
1.6 VTi 120 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
09/11- FHY2251

2.0 16V Petrol 11/04- FHY2251
FHY2262
FHY2875
FHY2875 02/2005->

FHY2876
FHY2876 02/2005->

2.0 BlueHDi 150;2.0 HDi Diesel 11/04- FHY2251
2.0 HDi Diesel 11/04- FHY2262

FHY2875
FHY2876

C4 Grand Picasso
1.6 16V Petrol 07/08- FHY2650

FHY2651
1.6 HDi Diesel 10/06- FHY2651
1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 10/06- FHY2650
1.6 THP 155 Petrol 10/06- FHY2651
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CITROËN
C4 Grand Picasso
1.6 THP 155;1.6 VTi 120;1.8 i 16V Petrol 10/06- FHY2650
2.0 HDi 138 Diesel 10/06- FHY2650 02/2007->

FHY2651 02/2007->

2.0 HDi 150 Diesel 07/09- FHY2651
2.0 HDi 150;2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 07/09- FHY2650
2.0 i 16V Petrol 10/06- FHY2650 02/2007->

FHY2651 02/2007->

C4 Picasso
1.6 16V Petrol 07/08- FHY2650

FHY2651
1.6 HDi Diesel 02/07- FHY2651
1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 02/07- FHY2650
1.6 THP 140 Petrol 07/08- FHY2651
1.6 THP 140;1.6 THP 155;1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 07/08- FHY2650
1.8 i 16V Bi-Fuel 01/09- FHY2650

FHY2651
Petrol 02/07- FHY2650

FHY2651
2.0 HDi 138 Diesel 02/07- FHY2651
2.0 HDi 138;2.0 HDi 150;2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 02/07- FHY2650
2.0 i 16V Petrol 02/07- FHY2650

FHY2651
C5
1.6 HDi Diesel 02/08- FHY2722

FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

1.6 HDi (RC8HZB) Diesel 09/04- FHY2292 + ABS

1.6 HDi (RC8HZB);1.6 HDi (RE8HZB) Diesel 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 07/10- FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115 Diesel 07/10- FHY2722
1.6 HDi 115 Diesel 01/12- FHY2724 06/2012->

FHY2725 06/2012->

1.6 THP 150 Petrol 04/09- FHY2722 ->06/2012

FHY2723 ->06/2012

FHY2724
FHY2725

1.6 THP 155 Petrol 04/09- FHY2722
FHY2722 ->06/2012

FHY2723
FHY2723 ->06/2012

FHY2724
FHY2725

1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 09/05- FHY2723
1.6 VTI 120 Petrol 09/05- FHY2724
1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 09/05- FHY2725
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CITROËN
C5
1.6 VTi 120;1.6 VTI 120;1.8 16V Petrol 09/05- FHY2722
1.8 16V Petrol 09/05- FHY2281

FHY2281 + ABS

FHY2292
FHY2292 + ABS

1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE) Petrol 03/01-08/04 FHY2292
1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE);1.8 16V (DE6FZB,
DE6FZE)

Petrol 03/01-08/04 FHY2281

1.8 16V (RC6FZB) Petrol 09/04- FHY2292 + ABS

1.8 16V (RC6FZB);1.8 16V (RE6FZB) Petrol 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

2.0 16V Petrol 03/01- FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF) Petrol 03/01- FHY2281
FHY2292

2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF);2.0 16V (DERFNF,
DERFNC, RERFNC);2.0 16V

Petrol 03/01- FHY2722

2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC) Petrol 09/04- FHY2292 + ABS

2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC);2.0 16V (RERFJB,
RERFJC)

Petrol 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

2.0 16V BioFlex Flexfuel 02/08- FHY2722
FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB) Petrol 03/01-08/04 FHY2292
2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB);2.0 16V HPi (DERLZB) Petrol 03/01-08/04 FHY2281
2.0 HDi Diesel 03/01- FHY2292

FHY2722
FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

2.0 HDi (DCRHYB);2.0 HDi (DCRHZB, DCRHZE);2.0
HDi (DERHSB, DERHSE);2.0 HDi (DERHYB);2.0 HDi

Diesel 03/01- FHY2281

2.0 HDi (RCRHRH) Diesel 09/04- FHY2292 + ABS

2.0 HDi (RCRHRH);2.0 HDi (RERHRH) Diesel 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

2.0 HDi 140 Diesel 02/08- FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

2.0 HDi 140;2.0 HDi 165;2.2 HDi Diesel 02/08- FHY2722
2.2 HDi Diesel 04/06- FHY2281 + ABS

FHY2292 + ABS

2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE) Diesel 03/01- FHY2292
2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE);2.2 HDi (DE4HXB,
DE4HXE);2.2 HDi (RC4HXE)

Diesel 03/01- FHY2281

2.2 HDi (RE4HXE) Diesel 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

FHY2292 + ABS

2.2 HDi 165 Diesel 02/08- FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

2.2 HDi 165;2.2 HDi 200;2.7 HDi Diesel 02/08- FHY2722
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CITROËN
C5
3.0 Petrol 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

FHY2292 + ABS

3.0 Carlsson Petrol 09/03-08/04 FHY2281
FHY2292

3.0 HDi 240 Diesel 04/09- FHY2724
FHY2725

3.0 V6 Petrol 03/01- FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF) Petrol 03/01- FHY2281
FHY2292

3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF);3.0 V6 (DEXFXC,
DEXFXF);3.0 V6 (RCXFUF);3.0 V6

Petrol 03/01- FHY2722

3.0 V6 (REXFUF) Petrol 09/04- FHY2281 + ABS

FHY2292 + ABS

C6
2.2 HDi Diesel 06/06- FHY2659 ->05/2007

FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2660 ->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2722 06/2007->

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

2.7 HDi Diesel 09/05- FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

3.0 HDi Diesel 04/09- FHY2724
FHY2725

3.0 V6 Petrol 09/05- FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

C8
2.0 Petrol 07/02- FHY2602
2.0 HDi Diesel 07/02- FHY2602
2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 03/06- FHY2261 04/2010->

2.0 HDi;2.0 HDi 135 Diesel 07/02- FHY2261
2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 07/02- FHY2261
2.2 Petrol 07/02- FHY2261

FHY2602
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CITROËN
C8
2.2 HDi Diesel 07/02- FHY2261

FHY2602
3.0 V6 Petrol 07/02- FHY2261
C15
1.1 Petrol 05/87-07/96 FHY2042
1.1;1.4 Petrol 05/87-07/96 FHY2039
1.4 Petrol 05/87-10/92 FHY2039 05/1988->

1.8 D Diesel 04/87-08/00 FHY2039
FHY2042

C-CROSSER
2.0 Petrol 11/10- FHY2747

FHY2748
2.0 All-wheel Drive Petrol 11/10- FHY2747 4x4

FHY2748 4x4

2.2 HDi Diesel 02/07- FHY2747 4x4, 06/2007->

FHY2748 4x4, 06/2007->

FHY2749 4x4, 06/2007->

FHY2750 4x4, 06/2007->

FHY2751 4x4, 06/2007->

2.4 16V Petrol 08/08- FHY2747 4x4

FHY2748 4x4

FHY2749 4x4

FHY2750 4x4

FHY2751 4x4

C-ELYSEE
1.2 VTi 72 Petrol 11/12- FHY3064
1.6 HDI 92 Diesel 11/12- FHY3064
1.6 VTi 115 Petrol 11/12- FHY3064
CX (II)
20;20 RE;22 TRS;22TRS Petrol 07/85-12/92 FHY2010
25 D;25 D Turbo;25 D Turbo 2 Diesel 08/85-12/92 FHY2010
25 GTi Turbo 2;25 TRI Petrol 08/85-12/92 FHY2010
2500 D Turbo Diesel 08/85-12/86 FHY2010
DS3
1.2 VTi 82 Petrol 01/13- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.4 HDi 70 Diesel 04/10- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.4 VTi 95 Petrol 04/10- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.4 VTi 95 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
08/12- FHY2745

FHY2746
1.4 VTi 98 Petrol 11/09- FHY2745 04/2010->

FHY2746 04/2010->

1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 11/09- FHY2746
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 11/09- FHY2745
1.6 Racing;1.6 THP 150;1.6 THP 155;1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 01/10- FHY2746
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CITROËN
DS3
1.6 THP 150 Petrol 01/10- FHY2745
DS4
1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 04/11- FHY2876
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115 Diesel 04/11- FHY2875
1.6 THP 155 Petrol 04/11- FHY2876
1.6 THP 155;1.6 THP 160;1.6 THP 200;1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 04/11- FHY2875
1.6 THP 200 Petrol 04/11- FHY2251
2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 04/11- FHY2875

FHY2876
DS5
1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 11/11- FHY2651
1.6 THP 155;1.6 THP 200 Petrol 11/11- FHY2651
2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 11/11- FHY2651
EVASION
1.8 Petrol 05/97-07/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

1.9 TD Diesel 11/94-07/02 FHY2099
FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 Petrol 06/94-07/02 FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 HDI Diesel 08/99-07/02 FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V Diesel 08/99-07/02 FHY2099
2.0 Turbo C.T. Petrol 06/94-07/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 06/94-07/02 FHY2099
2.1 TD Diesel 05/96-07/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

JUMPY
1.6 Petrol 10/95- FHY2174

FHY2261 ->12/1999

FHY2852 05/1997->

FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

1.6 HDi 90 16V Diesel 10/95- FHY2766
FHY2772

1.6 HDi 90 16V;1.9 D Diesel 10/95- FHY2765
1.9 D Diesel 10/95-04/98 FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

10/95- FHY2174
FHY2261

1.9 D 70 Diesel 04/98- FHY2174
FHY2261 ->12/1999

FHY2602 10/2003->
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CITROËN
JUMPY
1.9 D 70 Diesel 04/98- FHY2852

FHY2853
1.9 TD Diesel 10/95- FHY2174

FHY2261
FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

04/96- FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2852 05/1997->

2.0 Petrol 04/00-12/06 FHY2174
FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2766 11/2006->

FHY2772 11/2006->

FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 HDi 110 Diesel 03/00- FHY2174
FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 HDi 120 Diesel 10/99- FHY2766
FHY2772

2.0 HDi 120;2.0 HDi 125;2.0 HDi 140;2.0 HDi
165;2.0 HDi 95

Diesel 10/99- FHY2765

2.0 HDi 95 Diesel 10/99- FHY2174
FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 i Petrol 03/00- FHY2766
FHY2772

2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/00- FHY2174
FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/00- FHY2765
NEMO
1.3 HDi 75 Diesel 10/10- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.3 HDi 75;1.4 HDi Diesel 04/09- FHY2653
1.4 Petrol 04/09- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 HDi Diesel 04/09- FHY2837
SAXO
1.0 X Petrol 05/96-09/03 FHY2085

FHY2090
FHY2099

1.0 X;1.1 X,SX;1.4 VTS Petrol 05/96-09/03 FHY2084
1.5 D Diesel 09/96-04/04 FHY2084

FHY2085
FHY2090
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CITROËN
SAXO
1.5 D Diesel 09/96-04/04 FHY2099
1.6 Petrol 02/96-04/04 FHY2084 - ABS, ->01/1999

FHY2085
FHY2085 02/1999->

FHY2090
FHY2099 + ABS, ->01/1999

1.6 VTL,VTR Petrol 05/96-09/03 FHY2085
FHY2090
FHY2099

1.6 VTL,VTR;1.6 VTS Petrol 05/96-09/03 FHY2084
Electric Electric 11/96-06/03 FHY2090
XANTIA
1.6 i Petrol 03/93-04/03 FHY2266
1.6 i;1.6 i SX;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V Petrol 03/93-04/03 FHY2106
1.8 i 16V Petrol 06/95-01/98 FHY2106 11/1996->

1.9 D;1.9 SD Diesel 06/94-04/03 FHY2266
1.9 SD Diesel 06/94-04/03 FHY2106

02/96-01/98 FHY2106 11/1996->

1.9 Turbo D Diesel 10/94-04/03 FHY2106
FHY2266

06/95-01/98 FHY2106 11/1995->

2.0 HDI 109;2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 02/99-04/03 FHY2266
2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 02/99-04/03 FHY2106
2.0 i Petrol 03/93-04/03 FHY2266
2.0 i 16V Petrol 01/98-04/03 FHY2266 11/1998->

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/93-04/03 FHY2106
2.0 Turbo Petrol 06/95-04/03 FHY2106

FHY2266
01/98-04/03 FHY2266 11/1998->

2.1 Turbo D 12V Diesel 06/95-02/99 FHY2106
FHY2266

06/96-01/98 FHY2106 11/1996->

01/98-02/99 FHY2266 11/1998->

3.0 i 24V;3.0 V6 Petrol 01/97-04/03 FHY2266
XM
2.0 i Petrol 05/89-04/94 FHY2180 10/1989->

2.0 i (Y3A);2.0 i 16V;2.0 i Turbo;2.0 Turbo Petrol 11/91-10/00 FHY2180
2.0;2.0 i Petrol 05/89-06/94 FHY2180
2.1 D 12V;2.1 D12;2.1 D12 VSX;2.1 TD 12V;2.5 TD Diesel 05/89-10/00 FHY2180
3.0;3.0 V6;3.0 V6 24V Petrol 05/89-10/00 FHY2180
XSARA
1.4 HDi Diesel 01/03-08/05 FHY2086

FHY2104
FHY2121

1.4 i Petrol 04/97-03/05 FHY2173 Ch. No.:->08091, ->01/1999

04/97-08/05 FHY2086
FHY2104
FHY2121
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CITROËN
XSARA
1.5 D Diesel 04/97-09/00 FHY2086

FHY2104
FHY2121
FHY2173

1.6 16V Petrol 04/97-08/05 FHY2104
FHY2121

1.6 16V;1.6 i Petrol 04/97-08/05 FHY2086
1.6 i Petrol 10/97-09/00 FHY2086 05/1998->

FHY2104 05/1998->

FHY2121 05/1998->

1.8 D Diesel 04/97-09/00 FHY2086
FHY2104
FHY2121
FHY2173

1.8 i Petrol 04/97-09/00 FHY2086
FHY2104
FHY2121

10/97-09/00 FHY2086 05/1998->

FHY2104 05/1998->

FHY2121 05/1998->

1.8 i 16V Petrol 04/97-09/00 FHY2086
FHY2104
FHY2121

10/97-09/00 FHY2086 05/1998->

FHY2104 05/1998->

FHY2121 05/1998->

1.8 i Aut. Petrol 04/97-09/00 FHY2086
FHY2104
FHY2121

1.8 TD Diesel 04/97-08/05 FHY2104
FHY2121

1.8 TD;1.9 D;1.9 SD;1.9 TD Diesel 04/97-08/05 FHY2086
1.9 D Diesel 04/97-08/05 FHY2173
1.9 TD Diesel 10/97-09/00 FHY2086 05/1998->

FHY2104 05/1998->

FHY2121 05/1998->

2.0 16V Petrol 04/97-08/05 FHY2086
FHY2104
FHY2121

2.0 HDi 109 Diesel 02/99-08/05 FHY2104
FHY2121

2.0 HDi 109;2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 02/99-08/05 FHY2086
2.0 i 16V Petrol 02/98-03/05 FHY2086

FHY2104
FHY2121

XSARA PICASSO
1.6 Petrol 12/99- FHY2120

FHY2120 09/2000->
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CITROËN
XSARA PICASSO
1.6 Petrol 12/99- FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2121 for ESP, 09/2000->

FHY2173
1.6 16V Petrol 09/05- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.6 Chrono Petrol 04/01-10/04 FHY2120 ->03/2003

FHY2120 04/2003->

1.6 HDi Diesel 05/04- FHY2120
FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173
09/05- FHY2173 not for ESP

1.8 16V Petrol 02/00- FHY2120
FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173
2.0 16V Petrol 01/03- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173
2.0 HDi Diesel 12/99- FHY2120 ->12/2002

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173
ZX
1,1 Petrol 03/91-06/97 FHY2086
1,1;1.1;1.4 Petrol 03/91-06/97 FHY2083
1.4 D Diesel 07/94-10/97 FHY2083

FHY2086
1.4 i Petrol 03/91-10/97 FHY2086

FHY2104
1.4 i;1.6;1.6 i;1.8 Petrol 03/91-10/97 FHY2083
1.8 D Diesel 06/93-10/97 FHY2083

FHY2086
FHY2104

1.8 i Petrol 03/91-02/98 FHY2086
FHY2104

1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 Petrol 03/91-02/98 FHY2083
1.9 Petrol 03/91-02/98 FHY2082
1.9 D Diesel 03/91-10/97 FHY2086

FHY2104
1.9 D;1.9 DT Diesel 03/91-10/97 FHY2083
1.9 i Petrol 03/91-06/97 FHY2082

FHY2083
1.9 TD Diesel 07/92-10/97 FHY2083

FHY2086
FHY2104

2.0 Petrol 07/92-10/97 FHY2083
FHY2086
FHY2173

2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 07/92-10/97 FHY2082
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CITROËN
BERLINGO
1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX) Petrol 07/96- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.4 bivalent Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
11/02- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173
1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) Petrol 07/96- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP, 06/2008->

FHY2173
1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) Bi-Fuel 04/03- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.6 Petrol 10/00- FHY2651
1.6 16V (MBNFU) Petrol 10/00- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 07/05- FHY2651
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW);1.6
HDi 75;1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX);1.6 HDi 90

Diesel 07/05- FHY2650

1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW) Diesel 07/05- FHY2120
FHY2173

1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX) Diesel 07/05- FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.6 VTi 120 Petrol 11/09- FHY2651
1.6 VTi 120;1.6 VTi 95 Petrol 11/09- FHY2650
1.6;1.6 16V (MBNFU) Petrol 10/00- FHY2650
1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A) Diesel 07/96- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.8 i Petrol 08/99-10/02 FHY2120

FHY2173
1.9 D (MBDJY) Diesel 07/96- FHY2173
1.9 D (MBDJY);1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) Diesel 07/96- FHY2120
1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) Diesel 07/98- FHY2120 4x4

FHY2173 4x4

2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY) Diesel 12/99- FHY2120
FHY2173

2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) Diesel 11/00- FHY2120 4x4

FHY2173 4x4

Electric Electric 07/03- FHY2120
FHY2173

C2 ENTERPRISE
1.4 HDi Diesel 04/09- FHY2251

FHY2482
C15
1.1 i Petrol 05/87-12/96 FHY2042
1.1 i;1.3;1.4 E Petrol 05/87-12/96 FHY2039
1.3 Petrol 05/87-12/96 FHY2002
1.4 E Petrol 05/87-12/96 FHY2150 ->05/1988

1.4 i Petrol 05/91-12/96 FHY2039
FHY2042

1.8 D Diesel 07/86-12/05 FHY2042
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CITROËN
C15
1.8 D;1.9 D Diesel 07/86-12/05 FHY2039
C25
1.8 E Petrol 07/87-02/94 FHY2128

FHY2131
FHY2139
FHY2182
FHY2488

1.9 D Diesel 07/87-02/94 FHY2128 Ch. No.:->00172000, 01/1988->

FHY2131
FHY2139
FHY2264

1.9 D 1400 Diesel 01/88-01/94 FHY2128 Ch. No.:->00172000

FHY2131 Ch. No.:00172001->

FHY2139 Ch. No.:00172001->

FHY2182
FHY2264

2.0 4x4 Petrol 01/90-01/94 FHY2131 4x4

FHY2139 4x4

FHY2182 4x4

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 01/87-02/94 FHY2131 4x4

FHY2139 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

2.5 D Turbo Diesel 08/87-02/94 FHY2131
FHY2139
FHY2264
FHY2488
FHY2954

2.5 D Turbo 4x4 Diesel 08/87-02/94 FHY2131 4x4

FHY2139 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2488 4x4

2.5 DT Diesel 01/87-01/94 FHY2131
FHY2139
FHY2264
FHY2954

2.5 DT 4x4 Diesel 08/91-01/94 FHY2131 4x4

FHY2139 4x4

FHY2182 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
2.2 HDi Diesel 01/09- FHY2747 4x4

FHY2748 4x4

FHY2749 4x4

FHY2750 4x4

FHY2751 4x4

2.4 16V Petrol 01/09- FHY2747 4x4

FHY2748 4x4
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CITROËN
C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
2.4 16V Petrol 01/09- FHY2749 4x4

FHY2750 4x4

FHY2751 4x4

JUMPER
1.9 D Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168

FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 - ABS, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

07/99-04/02 FHY3251 + ABS

1.9 TD Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 - ABS, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

1.9 TD 4x4 Diesel 08/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

2.0 Petrol 02/94-04/02 FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352, 10/1995->

FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 Ch. No.:16206245->

02/94- FHY2168
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2265

04/02- FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

2.0 4x4 Petrol 08/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352, 09/1997->

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 4x4

FHY2265 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

2.0 bivalent Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

02/03- FHY2248

FHY2263
FHY2265
FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

2.0 HDi Diesel 11/01- FHY2263
FHY2265
FHY3175 + ABS

2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI Diesel 11/01- FHY2248
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CITROËN
JUMPER
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI Diesel 11/01- FHY2618 + ABS

2.2 HDi Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2265 - ABS

02/02- FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2265

04/02- FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

2.2 HDi 100 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686
FHY2686 07/2006->

FHY2687
FHY2687 07/2006->

FHY2688
FHY2688 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 110 Diesel 04/06- FHY2687
FHY2688

2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 120 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686
2.2 HDi 120 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686 07/2006->

FHY2687 07/2006->

FHY2688 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 130 Diesel 03/94- FHY2687
FHY2688

2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;2.5 D Diesel 03/94- FHY2686
2.5 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 Ch. No.:16206245->

03/94- FHY2168
08/94-04/02 FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352, 06/1995->

FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352, 10/1995->

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 08/96-04/02 FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

2.5 D 4X4 Diesel 03/00-04/02 FHY2263 4x4, Ch. No.:16205353->

2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4 Diesel 08/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 4x4, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

2.5 DT 4x4 Diesel 10/96-08/97 FHY2168 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 4x4, Ch. No.:16205353->

2.5 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 Ch. No.:16206245->

08/94-04/02 FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352, 06/1995->

FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352, 10/1995->

2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 08/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->
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CITROËN
JUMPER
2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 08/96-04/02 FHY2264 4x4, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

2.5 TDi Diesel 12/96-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352, 11/1997->

FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 Ch. No.:16206245->

2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4 Diesel 12/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4, Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 4x4, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

2.8 HDi Diesel 09/00- FHY2168
FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2263 - ABS, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2264 Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265
FHY2265 Ch. No.:16206245->

10/00-01/02 FHY2168 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2169 Ch. No.:->16205352

FHY2263 Ch. No.:16205353->

04/02- FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

2.8 HDi 4x4 Diesel 09/00- FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 - ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4, Ch. No.:->16206244

FHY2265 4x4

FHY2265 4x4, Ch. No.:16206245->

FHY2618 4x4

FHY3175 4x4

02/02-06/06 FHY2265 - ABS, 4x4

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive Diesel 04/02- FHY2618 4x4

FHY3175 4x4

3.0 HDi 145 Diesel 09/06- FHY2687
FHY2688

3.0 HDi 145;3.0 HDi 155;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi 180 Diesel 09/06- FHY2686
JUMPY
1.6 Petrol 10/95-08/00 FHY2174

FHY2261 ->12/1999

FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

1.6 HDi 90 16V Diesel 01/07- FHY2765
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CITROËN
JUMPY
1.6 HDi 90 16V Diesel 01/07- FHY2766

FHY2772
1.6 i Petrol 10/95- FHY2174

FHY2261 ->12/1999

FHY2852 05/1997->

FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

1.9 D Diesel 10/95-08/98 FHY2174
FHY2261
FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

1.9 D 70 Diesel 04/98- FHY2174
FHY2261 ->12/1999

FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2852
FHY2853

1.9 DT Diesel 10/95-08/00 FHY2174
FHY2261
FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853 06/1997->

1.9 TD Diesel 10/95- FHY2174
FHY2261
FHY2852
FHY2852 06/1997->

FHY2853
FHY2853 06/1997->

10/99- FHY2602 10/2003->

2.0 Petrol 12/03-10/06 FHY2174
FHY2602
FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 HDi 110 Diesel 01/02- FHY2174
FHY2602
FHY2602 10/2003->

FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 HDi 110 16V Diesel 10/99- FHY2602
FHY2852
FHY2853

2.0 HDi 110 16V;2.0 HDi 120;2.0 HDi 125;2.0 HDi
140;2.0 HDi 165;2.0 HDi 95

Diesel 10/99- FHY2174

2.0 HDi 120 Diesel 10/99- FHY2765
FHY2766
FHY2772

2.0 HDi 95 Diesel 10/99- FHY2602 10/2003->

2.0 i Petrol 03/00- FHY2766
FHY2772

2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/00- FHY2174
FHY2602 10/2003->
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CITROËN
JUMPY
2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/00- FHY2852

FHY2853
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/00- FHY2765
NEMO
1.4 Petrol 02/08- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 HDi Diesel 02/08- FHY2653

FHY2837
XSARA
2.0 HDi Diesel 09/00-03/05 FHY2121

DACIA
DUSTER
1.5 dCi Diesel 04/10- FHY2052
1.5 dCi 4x4 Diesel 10/10- FHY2052 4x4

1.6 16V Petrol 04/10- FHY2052
1.6 16V 4x4 Petrol 06/10- FHY2052 4x4

1.6 16V Hi-Flex Petrol/Ethanol 08/10- FHY2052 01/2011->

1.6 16V LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

04/11- FHY2052

LOGAN
1.2 16V Petrol 02/06- FHY2043 06/2009->

FHY2052 06/2009->

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG) Petrol 09/04- FHY2043
FHY2052

1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C) Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

02/06- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.4;1.6 MPI 85 Petrol 03/09- FHY2043
1.5 dCi (LS04) Diesel 09/05- FHY2043
1.5 dCi (LS04);1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y);1.5 dCi
(LS0K);1.5 dCi (LS0W);1.5 dCi (US0K);1.5 dCi
(US0W);1.5 dCi

Diesel 09/05- FHY2052

1.6 Petrol 03/08- FHY2043 ->11/2008

FHY2052
1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH) Petrol 09/04- FHY2052
1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH);1.6 16V (LS0M) Petrol 09/04- FHY2043
1.6 16V (LS0M) Petrol 02/06- FHY2043 - ABS

1.6 16V Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 07/10- FHY2043 01/2011->

FHY2052 01/2011->

1.6 Bifuel Bi-Fuel 05/10- FHY2052
1.6 MPI 85 Petrol 03/09- FHY2052
LOGAN MCV
1.4 Petrol 02/07- FHY2043 ->11/2008

FHY2052
1.5 dCi (KS04) Diesel 02/07- FHY2052
1.5 dCi (KS04);1.5 dCi (KS0K) Diesel 02/07- FHY2043
1.5 dCi (KS0K) Diesel 02/07- FHY2043 ->05/2008

1.5 dCi (KS0W) Diesel 09/07- FHY2043
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DACIA
LOGAN MCV
1.5 dCi (KS0W) Diesel 09/07- FHY2052
1.6 16V Petrol 02/07- FHY2043
1.6 16V Hi-Flex Flexfuel 11/09- FHY2043 01/2011->

FHY2052 01/2011->

1.6 Bifuel Bi-Fuel 11/08- FHY2043
FHY2052

1.6 MPI 85 Petrol 05/10- FHY2043
FHY2052

1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 02/07- FHY2052
SANDERO
1.2 16V Petrol 11/08- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.2 16V LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
11/08- FHY2043 01/2011->

FHY2052 01/2011->

1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

10/12- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.4 Petrol 06/08- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.4 MPI LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
01/09- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.5 dCi Diesel 11/08- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.6 Petrol 06/08- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.6 16V Bifuel Bi-Fuel 01/11- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.6 MPI 85 Petrol 05/10- FHY2043 01/2011->

FHY2052 01/2011->

LOGAN
1.5 dCi (FS0K);1.5 dCi (FS0W);1.5 dCi Diesel 03/09- FHY2052
1.6;1.6 MPI 85 Petrol 03/09- FHY2052

DAEWOO
ARANOS
1.5;1.8;2.0 Petrol 01/95-11/97 FHY2051
CIELO
1.5 Petrol 06/94-07/98 FHY2051

FHY2092
ESPERO
1.5;1.5 16V;1.8;2.0 Petrol 02/95-09/99 FHY2051
KALOS
1.2 Petrol 09/02- FHY2673
1.2;1.4 Petrol 09/02- FHY2672
1.4 Petrol 11/02-12/04 FHY2672 05/2003->

FHY2673 05/2003->

1.4 16V Petrol 11/02- FHY2673
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DAEWOO
KALOS
1.4 16V;1.5 Petrol 11/02- FHY2672
1.5 Petrol 11/02-12/04 FHY2672 05/2003->

FHY2673 05/2003->

LACETTI
1.4 Petrol 02/04- FHY3112

FHY3113
FHY3114

1.4;1.6 Petrol 02/04- FHY3111
1.6 Petrol 06/99-07/03 FHY3111 06/2002->

FHY3112 06/2002->

FHY3113 06/2002->

FHY3114 06/2002->

1.8 Petrol 08/03- FHY3112
FHY3113
FHY3114

1.8;1.8 CDX Petrol 08/03- FHY3111
LANOS
1.4 Petrol 05/97- FHY3139
1.4;1.5;1.6 16V Petrol 05/97- FHY2092
MATIZ
0.8;1.0 Petrol 09/98- FHY2582 Ch. No.:->865140

NEXIA
1.5 Petrol 02/95-08/97 FHY2092
1.5;1.5 16V Petrol 02/95-08/97 FHY2051
NUBIRA
1.4 Petrol 05/97- FHY3112

FHY3113
FHY3114

1.4;1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 05/97- FHY3111
1.6 Petrol 05/97- FHY3030

FHY3031
FHY3032

1.6 16V Petrol 05/97- FHY3031 - ABS

FHY3032 - ABS

1.8 Petrol 05/97- FHY3112
FHY3113
FHY3114

1.8;2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 05/97- FHY3111
2.0 Petrol 05/97- FHY3030
2.0 16V Petrol 05/97- FHY3031 - ABS

FHY3032 - ABS

12/00- FHY3030 ->12/2002

FHY3111 01/2003->

FHY3112 01/2003->

FHY3113 01/2003->

FHY3114 01/2003->

REZZO
1.6 Petrol 09/00- FHY3030 Ch. No.:->837873
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DAEWOO
REZZO
1.6 Petrol 09/00- FHY3030 Ch. No.:->837873, 08/2001->

FHY3195
FHY3195 08/2001->

FHY3196
FHY3196 08/2001->

FHY3197 Ch. No.:837874->

FHY3197 Ch. No.:837874->, 08/2001->

1.6 SX Petrol 08/01-12/04 FHY3030 Ch. No.:->837873

FHY3195
FHY3196
FHY3197 Ch. No.:837874->

1.8 Petrol 09/00- FHY3030 Ch. No.:->837873

FHY3195
FHY3196
FHY3197 Ch. No.:837874->

2.0 Petrol 09/00- FHY3030 Ch. No.:->837873

FHY3195
FHY3196
FHY3197 Ch. No.:837874->

DAIHATSU
CHARADE (11-05)
1.33 16V Petrol 05/11- FHY3279
COPEN
0.7 Petrol 09/03- FHY3119
0.7 (L880);0.7;1.3 Petrol 09/03- FHY3118
CUORE (VI)
1.0 DVVT Petrol 10/98-05/03 FHY3119
1.0 DVVT;1.0 i (L701) Petrol 10/98-05/03 FHY3118
MOVE
1.0 i Petrol 10/98- FHY3118

FHY3119
SIRION
1.0 Petrol 04/98-01/05 FHY3119
1.0 i 4WD Petrol 04/99-01/05 FHY3118 4x4

FHY3119 4x4

1.0;1.0 i (M100);1.0 i Petrol 04/98-01/05 FHY3118
1.3 Rally Petrol 06/02-03/05 FHY3118

FHY3119
1.3 Rally 4WD Petrol 06/02-03/05 FHY3118 4x4

1.3 Sport Petrol 08/00-01/05 FHY3118
FHY3119

1.3 Sport 4WD Petrol 08/00-03/05 FHY3118 4x4, 11/2002->

FHY3119 4x4, 11/2002->

YRV
1.0 Petrol 02/01- FHY3119
1.0;1.3 Petrol 02/01- FHY3118
1.3 4WD Petrol 02/01- FHY3118 4x4

DAEW
O

O
DAIH

ATSU
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DAIHATSU
YRV
1.3 GTti Petrol 07/02- FHY3118

DAIMLER
DAIMLER
4.0 Petrol 10/89-09/94 FHY2332 RWD

4.0 Super Petrol 10/89-09/94 FHY2440 RWD

4.0;4.0 Super Petrol 10/89-09/94 FHY2331 RWD

XJ 40, 81
Sovereign 3.6 Petrol 10/86-09/89 FHY2331 RWD

FHY2332 RWD

FIAT
126
700 Petrol 09/87-06/96 FHY2524 RWD

FHY2525 RWD

500
0.9 Petrol 10/07- FHY2709
0.9;1.2 Petrol 10/07- FHY2611
1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
12/10- FHY2611

FHY2709
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 10/07- FHY2611

FHY2709
1.4 Petrol 10/07- FHY2709
1.4 Abarth Petrol 08/08- FHY2611 01/2009->

FHY2611 09/2010->

FHY2709 01/2009->

05/10- FHY2611 07/2012->

FHY2709 07/2012->

1.4;1.4 Abarth Petrol 10/07- FHY2611
500 C
0.9 Petrol 09/09- FHY2611 09/2010->

FHY2709 09/2010->

09/12- FHY2611
FHY2709

1.2 Petrol 09/09- FHY2611
FHY2709

1.3 D Multijet Diesel 09/09- FHY2611
FHY2709

1.4 Petrol 09/09- FHY2709
1.4 Abarth Petrol 09/09- FHY2611 11/2012->

1.4;1.4 Abarth Petrol 09/09- FHY2611
500L
0.9 Petrol 09/12- FHY2785

FHY3060
0.9 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
03/13- FHY3060

1.3 D Multijet Diesel 09/12- FHY2785
FHY3060

DA
IH

AT
SU

DA
IM

LE
R

FI
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FIAT
500L
1.4 Petrol 09/12- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
02/14- FHY3060

1.6 D Multijet Diesel 09/12- FHY2785
FHY3060

BARCHETTA
1.8 16V Petrol 04/95-05/05 FHY2102

FHY2179
FHY2248

BRAVA
1.2 16V 80 Petrol 10/95-12/02 FHY2167

FHY2267
1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA);1.6
16V (182.BB)

Petrol 10/95-12/02 FHY2125

1.4 (182.BG) Petrol 10/95-12/02 FHY2100
1.6 16V (182.BB) Petrol 02/96-10/01 FHY2100 ->08/1998

FHY2167 ->08/1998

FHY2167 09/1998->

FHY3199 09/1998->

1.6 16V (182.BH) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267

1.6 16V (182.BU) Petrol 01/99-12/02 FHY2100 09/2000->

FHY2125 09/2000->

FHY2167 09/2000->

FHY2267 09/2000->

1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267
FHY3199 ->08/1998

1.9 D Diesel 10/95-10/01 FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267

1.9 D;1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD 105;1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF) Diesel 10/95-10/01 FHY2100
1.9 JTD Diesel 10/95-10/01 FHY3199
1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF) Diesel 03/96-10/01 FHY3199 09/1998->

1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF) Diesel 03/96-10/01 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267
FHY3199 09/1998->

BRAVO (I)
1.2 16V 80 Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2167

FHY2267
1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.AA);1.4 (182.AG);1.6;1.6 16V
(182.AB)

Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2125

FIAT
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FIAT
BRAVO (I)
1.4 (182.AA) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2100
1.6 16V (182.AB) Petrol 03/96-10/01 FHY3199 09/1998->

1.6 16V (182.AH) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267

1.6 16V (182.AH);1.8 GT (182.AC) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2100
1.8 GT (182.AC) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY3199 ->08/1998

1.9 D Diesel 10/95-10/01 FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267

1.9 D;1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD 105;1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF) Diesel 10/95-10/01 FHY2100
1.9 JTD Diesel 10/95-10/01 FHY3199
1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF) Diesel 03/96-10/01 FHY3199 09/1998->

1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF) Diesel 03/96-10/01 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2267

2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD) Petrol 10/95-07/98 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2267 - ABS

FHY2272 + ABS

2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) Petrol 07/98-10/01 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2272 + ABS

BRAVO (II)
1.4 Petrol 04/07- FHY2553

FHY2554
1.4 16V Petrol 03/08- FHY2553 05/2010->

FHY2554 05/2010->

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

11/09- FHY2553

FHY2554
1.4 T-Jet Petrol 09/07- FHY2553

FHY2554
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 04/07- FHY2554
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet Diesel 04/07- FHY2553
1.9 D Multijet Diesel 11/06- FHY2553 04/2007->

FHY2554 04/2007->

2.0 D Multijet Diesel 09/08- FHY2553
FHY2554

CINQUECENTO
0.7 (170AA) Petrol 07/91-07/99 FHY2540
0.7 (170AA);0.7 i (170AD);0.9 (170AB);0.9 i.e.
(170AC);0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF);1.1 Sporting
(170AH)

Petrol 07/91-07/99 FHY2268

FI
AT
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FIAT
COUPE
1.8 16V Petrol 11/93-08/00 FHY2142
1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 20V;2.0 20V
Turbo

Petrol 11/93-08/00 FHY2125

2.0 16V Petrol 11/93-08/00 FHY2248
CROMA
1.8 16V Petrol 12/05- FHY3210

FHY3211
1.9 D Multijet Diesel 06/05- FHY3210

FHY3210 10/2006->

FHY3211
2.2 16V Petrol 06/05- FHY3210

FHY3211
2.4 D Multijet Diesel 06/05- FHY3211
1600 Petrol 12/85-12/90 FHY2140

FHY2185
1900 Turbo D i.d. Diesel 11/92-12/96 FHY2140

FHY2186 + ABS

1900 Turbo D i.d. (154.LL, 154.PL) Diesel 05/89-10/92 FHY2140
FHY2185
FHY2186 + ABS

FHY2939 + ABS

2000 16V Petrol 08/92-08/96 FHY2140
FHY2939 - ABS, 11/1992->

FHY2939 + ABS

2000 CHT (154.AC) Petrol 12/85-09/92 FHY2185
2000 CHT (154.AC);2000 i.e. (154.AD) Petrol 12/85-09/92 FHY2140
2000 i.e. (154.AD) Petrol 03/87-09/92 FHY2939 + ABS

2000 i.e. (154.AM) Petrol 03/86-09/90 FHY2140
FHY2185
FHY2939 + ABS

2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM) Petrol 10/87-08/96 FHY2140
FHY2185
FHY2939 - ABS, 11/1992->

FHY2939 + ABS

2000 i.e. Turbo Petrol 12/85-06/90 FHY2185
2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM) Petrol 12/85-06/90 FHY2939 + ABS

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo Petrol 12/85-06/90 FHY2140
2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM) Petrol 06/87-08/96 FHY2140

FHY2185
FHY2939 - ABS, 11/1992->

FHY2939 + ABS

2500 D Diesel 12/85-08/96 FHY2185
2500 D;2500 TD (154.AE);2500 TD (154.LL,
154.PL);2500 TDE

Diesel 12/85-08/96 FHY2140

2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL) Diesel 12/85-08/96 FHY2186
2500 TDE Diesel 12/91-08/96 FHY2186 + ABS

FHY2939 + ABS

DOBLO
1.2 (223AXA1A) Petrol 03/01- FHY2269

FIAT
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FIAT
DOBLO
1.2 (223AXA1A) Petrol 03/01- FHY2270
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 12/04- FHY2270

FHY2771
1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD;1.3 JTD 16V Diesel 12/04- FHY2269
1.4 Petrol 09/02- FHY2771
1.4;1.6 Petrol 09/02- FHY2270
1.6 Petrol 09/02- FHY2269 ->12/2004

1.6 16V (223AXD1A) Petrol 10/01- FHY2269
FHY2270
FHY2771 01/2005->

1.6 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/02- FHY2269

FHY2270
FHY2771 01/2005->

1.9 D (223AXB1A) Diesel 03/01- FHY2270
1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD Diesel 03/01- FHY2269
1.9 D Multijet Diesel 03/01- FHY2771
1.9 JTD Diesel 07/03- FHY2771 01/2005->

1.9 JTD (223AXE1A) Diesel 10/01- FHY2269
FHY2270
FHY2771 01/2005->

DUNA
1.7 DS Diesel 01/87-12/91 FHY2141 06/1987->

FHY2337
60 1.1 Petrol 01/87-12/91 FHY2337
60 1.1;70 1.3 Petrol 01/87-12/91 FHY2141
70 1.3 Petrol 01/87-12/91 FHY2141 08/1988->

FIORINO (146)
1.3 Petrol 01/88-12/94 FHY2141

FHY2337
FHY3006 01/1992->

1.4;1.6 Petrol 01/94-05/01 FHY2336 - ABS

1.7 D Diesel 05/88-10/99 FHY2141
FHY2337

1.7 D;1.7 TD Diesel 10/93-05/01 FHY2336 - ABS

IDEA
1.2 16V Petrol 01/04- FHY2454 + ABS

FHY3245
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 10/05- FHY2454

FHY3245
05/08- FHY3245 04/2009->

1.3 JTD Diesel 01/04- FHY2454 + ABS

FHY3245
1.4 Petrol 12/03- FHY2454

FHY3245
10/05- FHY2454 + ABS

1.4 16V Petrol 01/04- FHY2454 + ABS

FHY3245

FI
AT
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FIAT
IDEA
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
03/09- FHY2454

FHY3245
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 01/04- FHY3245
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 JTD Diesel 01/04- FHY2454
1.9 JTD Diesel 01/04- FHY2454 + ABS

LINEA
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 06/07- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 Petrol 06/07- FHY2837
1.4;1.4 T-Jet Petrol 06/07- FHY2653
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 06/09- FHY2653

FHY2837
MAREA
1.2 16V Petrol 09/96-08/02 FHY2272
1.2 16V;1.4 80 12V;1.6;1.6 100 16V Petrol 09/96-08/02 FHY2125
1.6 Petrol 09/96-08/02 FHY2248
1.6 100 16V Petrol 09/96-05/02 FHY2248 03/1999->

1.6 100 16V Bipower Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/99-05/02 FHY2125

FHY2248
FHY2272

1.6 16V Petrol 09/96-08/02 FHY2272
1.6 16V;1.6 SX;1.8 115 16V Petrol 09/96-08/02 FHY2125
1.8 115 16V Petrol 09/96-08/02 FHY2248
1.9 JTD 105 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2248
1.9 JTD 105;1.9 JTD 110;1.9 TD 100 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2125
1.9 TD 100 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2248 03/1999->

FHY2272
FHY2273

1.9 TD 75 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2125
FHY2248 03/1999->

FHY2272
FHY2273

2.0 150 20V Petrol 09/96-02/03 FHY2248
FHY2272

2.0 150 20V;2.0 155 20V Petrol 09/96-02/03 FHY2125
2.4 JTD 130 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2248
2.4 JTD 130;2.4 TD 125 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2142
2.4 TD 125 Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2125

FHY2272
FHY2273

MULTIPLA
1.6 Gas 05/04-08/05 FHY2105

FHY2125 - ABS

FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2516
Petrol 09/00-06/10 FHY2105

FHY2125

FIAT
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FIAT
MULTIPLA
1.6 Petrol 09/00-06/10 FHY2516
1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A) Petrol 04/99-06/10 FHY2125

FHY2516
1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A);1.6 16V (186AGB1A) Petrol 04/99-06/10 FHY2105
1.6 16V (186AGB1A) Petrol 04/02-06/10 FHY2248 + ABS

1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/99-06/10 FHY2105

FHY2125
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2516
1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A) Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
10/01-06/10 FHY2105

FHY2125
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2516
1.6 16V Blupower (186AMA1A) Gas 04/99-06/10 FHY2105

FHY2125
FHY2516

1.9 JTD (186AXE1A) Diesel 04/02-06/10 FHY2105
FHY2125 - ABS

FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2516
1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A) Diesel 04/99-06/10 FHY2105

FHY2125
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2516
1.9 JTD 110 Diesel 03/01-07/02 FHY2105

FHY2125
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2516
1.9 JTD 115 Diesel 07/02-06/10 FHY2105

FHY2125
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2248 + ABS, 05/2004->

FHY2516
FHY2516 05/2004->

PALIO
1.0;1.2 Petrol 04/96- FHY2527
1.2 Petrol 04/96- FHY2481

FHY2836
07/97- FHY2481 ->12/2001

FHY2527 ->12/2001

FHY2835 01/2002->

FHY2839 01/2002->

1.2 (178DX.G1A) Petrol 04/96-02/01 FHY2481
FHY2527 07/1997->

FHY2836
1.2 (178DYA1A) Petrol 02/01- FHY2481 ->12/2001

FHY2527 ->12/2001

FI
AT
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FIAT
PALIO
1.2 (178DYA1A) Petrol 02/01- FHY2835 01/2002->

FHY2836
FHY2839 01/2002->

1.4 Petrol 04/96- FHY2527
FHY2836

1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 16V (178DX.D1A);1.6 16V Petrol 04/96- FHY2481
1.5 Petrol 04/96- FHY2839
1.6 16V (178DX.D1A) Petrol 04/96-02/01 FHY2527 07/1997->

1.6 16V (178DYC1A06) Petrol 02/01- FHY2481
FHY2527 ->12/2001

FHY2836
FHY2839 01/2002->

1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) Diesel 04/96-03/01 FHY2481
FHY2527 07/1997->

FHY2836 07/1996->

1.9 D (178DYD1A07) Diesel 03/01- FHY2527
FHY2836

1.9 D (178DYD1A07);1.9 JTD Diesel 03/01- FHY2481
1.9 JTD Diesel 03/01- FHY2839
PANDA
0.9 Petrol 02/12- FHY2709
0.9 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
07/12- FHY2709

1.1 Petrol 09/03- FHY3039
1.1;1.2 Petrol 09/03- FHY2611
1.2 Petrol 09/03- FHY2709
1.2 4x4 Petrol 10/04- FHY2611 4x4

FHY2625 4x4

11/09- FHY2611 4x4, 04/2010->

FHY2625 4x4, 04/2010->

1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

04/09- FHY2611

FHY3039
1.2 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
01/07-11/09 FHY2611

FHY3039
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 09/03- FHY2611 12/2003->

FHY3039 12/2003->

06/06- FHY2611
FHY2709
FHY3039

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 Diesel 10/04- FHY2611 4x4

FHY2625 4x4

FHY2709 4x4

FHY3039 4x4

1.4 Petrol 10/06- FHY2611
FHY3039

1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/10- FHY2611

FIAT
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FIAT
PANDA
1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
09/10- FHY2625

1000 Petrol 01/85-12/92 FHY2489
FHY2868
FHY2930

1000 4x4 Petrol 01/86-12/92 FHY2868 4x4, ->04/1991

FHY2930 4x4, ->04/1991

01/86-12/94 FHY2489 4x4

FHY2868 4x4

FHY2930 4x4

1000 i.e. CAT Petrol 10/87-09/03 FHY2868
FHY2930

1000 i.e. CAT;1100 Petrol 10/87-09/03 FHY2489
1100 Petrol 05/91-12/99 FHY2489 02/1993->

FHY2930 ->01/1993

02/95-09/03 FHY2868 09/2000->

1100 4x4 Petrol 02/95-07/04 FHY2489 4x4

FHY2868 4x4, 09/2000->

1300 D Diesel 04/86-12/92 FHY2489
FHY2868

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
1.2 Petrol 10/05- FHY2014

FHY2653
FHY2785

1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/08- FHY2653

1.3 D Multijet Diesel 10/05- FHY2014
FHY2201
FHY2653
FHY2785

1.4 16V Petrol 10/05- FHY2201
FHY2481

1.4 Abarth Petrol 10/05- FHY2764
FHY3060

12/07- FHY2764 04/2009->

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

12/08- FHY2653

1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

07/08- FHY2653

1.4 T-Jet Petrol 09/07- FHY2653
1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 Abarth Petrol 10/05- FHY2653
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 10/05- FHY3060
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet Diesel 10/05- FHY2653
PUNTO
0.9 Twinair Turbo Petrol 04/97- FHY3060
0.9 Twinair Turbo;1.2;1.2 16V Petrol 04/97- FHY2785
1.2 16V Petrol 04/97-09/99 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2179 + ABS

04/97- FHY2102

FI
AT
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FIAT
PUNTO
1.2 16V Petrol 04/97- FHY2105

FHY2109
FHY3045

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333,
.353, .639...)

Petrol 09/99- FHY2454

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333,
.353, .639...);1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150,
.230, .250)

Petrol 09/99- FHY2201

1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250) Petrol 09/99- FHY2201 + ASR

1.2 Bifuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

08/07- FHY2201

FHY2454
1.2 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
09/03- FHY2201

FHY2201 + ASR

FHY2454
FHY2481

1.3 D Multijet Diesel 06/03- FHY2785
FHY3060

1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD 16V Diesel 06/03- FHY2014
1.3 JTD 16V Diesel 06/03- FHY2201

FHY2481 + ASR

1.4 Petrol 09/03- FHY2014
FHY2201
FHY2481 + ABS

FHY2785
FHY3060

1.4 Bifuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

03/12- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.4 GT Turbo Petrol 01/94-09/99 FHY2102

FHY2105
FHY2179
FHY2248
FHY3045

09/96-09/99 FHY3045 12/1996->

1.4 Multi Air Petrol 03/12- FHY2785
FHY3060

1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

03/12- FHY2785

FHY3060
1.4 Turbo Multi Air Petrol 01/94- FHY3060
1.4 Turbo Multi Air;1.6 Petrol 01/94- FHY2785
1.6 Petrol 01/94-04/97 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045 04/1994->

01/94- FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109

1.7 D Diesel 04/94-09/97 FHY2101 - ABS

FIAT
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FIAT
PUNTO
1.7 D Diesel 04/94-09/97 FHY2102

FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
1.7 TD Diesel 01/94-09/99 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
09/96-09/99 FHY3045 12/1996->

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) Petrol 09/99- FHY2201
FHY2481

1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251) Diesel 09/99- FHY2454
1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251);1.9 JTD Diesel 09/99- FHY2201
1.9 JTD Diesel 06/03- FHY2481 + ASR

1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337, .357) Diesel 09/99- FHY2201
FHY2454

55 1.1 Petrol 09/93-09/99 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
60 1.2 Petrol 01/94-06/00 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
05/95-06/00 FHY2101 - ABS, 04/1997->

FHY2105 04/1997->

FHY2179 + ABS, 04/1997->

75 1.2 Petrol 10/93-09/99 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
85 16V 1.2 Petrol 04/97-06/00 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
90 1.6 Petrol 04/94-04/97 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
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PUNTO
90 1.6 Petrol 04/94-04/97 FHY2105

FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
PUNTO EVO
1.2 Petrol 10/09-02/12 FHY2014

FHY2653
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 07/08-02/12 FHY2014

FHY2653
FHY3060

1.4 Petrol 07/08- FHY2653
FHY3060

1.4 Abarth Petrol 07/08- FHY2764
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
06/09-02/12 FHY2653

FHY3060
1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
10/09-02/12 FHY2653

FHY3060
1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 Abarth Petrol 07/08- FHY2014
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 10/09-02/12 FHY2653

FHY3060
QUBO
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 02/08- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 Petrol 02/08- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
10/09- FHY2653

FHY2837
REGATA
80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 Diesel 05/86-07/89 FHY2135
RITMO (I)
90 i.e. 1.6 Petrol 09/85-12/87 FHY2135
RITMO (II)
80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 Diesel 12/85-12/87 FHY2135
90 1.6 i.e. Petrol 12/85-12/87 FHY2135
SCUDO
1.6 Petrol 02/96-12/06 FHY2174

FHY2261
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 02/96- FHY2766

FHY2772
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD Eco Diesel 02/96- FHY2765
1.9 D Diesel 02/96- FHY2174

FHY2261
2.0 16V Petrol 06/00-12/06 FHY2174

FHY2261
2.0 D Multijet Diesel 01/07- FHY2765

FHY2766

FIAT
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SCUDO
2.0 D Multijet Diesel 01/07- FHY2772
2.0 D Multijet 4x4 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765 4x4

FHY2766 4x4

2.0 JTD Diesel 05/99-12/06 FHY2261
2.0 JTD;2.0 JTD 16V Diesel 05/99-12/06 FHY2174
SEDICI
1.6 16V Petrol 06/06- FHY2693

FHY3077 ->06/2009

1.6 16V 4x4 Petrol 06/06- FHY2693 4x4

FHY2693 4x4, 09/2009->

FHY3077 4x4, ->05/2009

1.9 D Multijet Diesel 06/06- FHY2693 04/2007->

FHY3077 04/2007->06/2009

1.9 D Multijet 4x4 Diesel 06/06- FHY2693 4x4

FHY3077 4x4, ->06/2009

2.0 D Multijet Diesel 06/06- FHY2693 09/2009->

FHY3077 09/2009->

2.0 D Multijet 4x4 Diesel 06/06- FHY2693 4x4, 09/2009->

FHY3077 4x4, 09/2009->

SEICENTO
0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A) Petrol 01/98-01/10 FHY2540
0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB,
187AXB1A)

Petrol 01/98-01/10 FHY2523

1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A) Petrol 01/98-01/10 FHY2268
Elektra (187AEA1A, 187BEA1A) Petrol 01/99-01/10 FHY2125
Elettrica Electric 06/98-10/02 FHY2125
SIENA
1.2 Petrol 09/98- FHY2527

FHY2528
FHY2839

09/01- FHY2527 01/2002->

FHY2835 01/2002->

FHY2836 01/2002->

FHY2839 01/2002->

1.3 JTD Diesel 09/03- FHY2836 - ABS

FHY2839
1.4 Petrol 04/96- FHY2528 07/1997->

1.4;1.4 CAT Petrol 04/96- FHY2527 07/1997->

1.6 Petrol 11/00- FHY2481 09/2001->

FHY2527
FHY2528
FHY2836 09/2001->

FHY2839 01/2002->

1.6 16V Petrol 09/98- FHY2527
FHY2528

1.7 TD Diesel 02/06- FHY2839
STILO
1.2 16V (192_XA1B) Petrol 10/01-08/08 FHY2554

FI
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STILO
1.2 16V (192_XA1B) Petrol 10/01-08/08 FHY2555
1.2 16V (192_XA1B);1.4 16V;1.6 16V
(192_XB1A);1.6 16V;1.8 16V (192_XC1A);1.8
16V

Petrol 10/01-08/08 FHY2553

1.9 D Diesel 10/01-08/08 FHY2554
FHY2555

1.9 D;1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD (192_XE1A);1.9 JTD
(192_XF1A);1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B);1.9
JTD

Diesel 10/01-08/08 FHY2553

2.4 20V (192_XD1A) Petrol 10/01-11/06 FHY2553
FHY2554
FHY2555

STRADA
1.2 Petrol 06/99- FHY2269

FHY2839
FHY2839 02/2000->

1.3 D Multijet Diesel 05/06- FHY2839
10/10- FHY2269 07/2011->

FHY2839 07/2011->

1.7 TD Diesel 06/99- FHY2269
FHY2839 03/2003->

1.9 D Diesel 12/00- FHY2269
FHY2839 03/2003->

1.9 JTD Diesel 04/03- FHY2269
FHY2839

TEMPRA
1.4 i.e. (159.AC) Petrol 03/91-08/96 FHY2248

FHY2770
1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) Petrol 03/91-08/96 FHY2125
1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) Petrol 10/92-08/96 FHY2770 07/1993->

1.6 Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2248
FHY2770

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) Petrol 10/90-08/96 FHY2770 04/1991->

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) Petrol 06/92-08/96 FHY2248
FHY2770

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) Petrol 06/92-08/96 FHY2125
1.6;1.6 i.e. (159.AE) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2125
1.8 4x4 Petrol 07/92-06/93 FHY2125 4x4

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2770 4x4

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2248
FHY2770

1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8 i.e.
(159.AZ);1.8 i.e. (159.BY)

Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2125

1.8 i.e. (159.BY) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2137
1.9 D (159.AG) Diesel 05/90-08/96 FHY2248

FHY2770
1.9 D (159.AG);1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU,
159.AU);1.9 TD (159.AQ);1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU,
159.AI, 159.BI)

Diesel 05/90-08/96 FHY2125

FIAT
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FIAT
TEMPRA
2.0 i.e. (159.AP) Petrol 10/90-08/96 FHY2125

FHY2248
FHY2770 07/1993->

2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) Petrol 03/92-03/95 FHY2125 4x4

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2770 4x4, 07/1993->

TIPO
1.1 (160.AA) Petrol 07/87-04/95 FHY2770
1.1 (160.AA);1.4 (160.AC);1.4 i.e. (160.AP,
160.AD, 160.EA);1.4 i.e.;1.6 (160.AE);1.6 i.e.
(160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.6 i.e.

Petrol 07/87-04/95 FHY2248

1.4 i.e. Petrol 07/87-04/95 FHY2137
1.6 i.e. (160.AF) Petrol 07/90-01/93 FHY2770 + ABS

1.6 SX DGT Petrol 05/89-10/95 FHY2248
1.7 D (160.AG) Diesel 01/88-10/95 FHY2137

FHY2248 11/1992->

1.8 i.e Petrol 10/90-04/95 FHY2248
FHY2770

1.8 i.e. (160.AY) Petrol 10/90-06/93 FHY2137 11/1992->

1.8 i.e. (160.ED) Petrol 11/89-10/95 FHY2248
1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM);1.8
i.e.16V Sport

Petrol 11/89-10/95 FHY2137

1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM) Petrol 11/89-10/95 FHY2770
1.8 i.e.16V Sport Petrol 11/89-06/92 FHY2770 04/1990->

1.8 i.e;1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.8 i.e. Petrol 10/90-04/95 FHY2137
1.9 D Diesel 09/90-08/95 FHY2248
1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.AW);1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL,
160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR)

Diesel 09/90-08/95 FHY2137

1.9 TD (160.AW) Diesel 09/90-08/95 FHY2125
FHY2770

1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR) Diesel 09/90-04/95 FHY2770 ->10/1992

2.0 Petrol 03/90-04/95 FHY2770
2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF) Petrol 03/90-04/95 FHY2137
2.0;2.0 16V (160.AV);2.0 i.e. (160.AJ);2.0 i.e.
(160.AT, 160.AJ);2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF)

Petrol 03/90-04/95 FHY2248

ULYSSE
1.8 (220.BB5) Petrol 05/97-08/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

1.9 TD (220AH5) Diesel 02/95-08/02 FHY2099
FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 Petrol 06/94-06/11 FHY2602
2.0 (220.AC5) Petrol 06/94-06/11 FHY2099

FHY2174
2.0 (220.AC5);2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 06/94-06/11 FHY2261
2.0 D Multijet Diesel 10/99-06/11 FHY2602
2.0 D Multijet;2.0 JTD Diesel 10/99-06/11 FHY2261
2.0 JTD Diesel 10/99-06/11 FHY2099
2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) Petrol 06/94-08/02 FHY2099

FI
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ULYSSE
2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) Petrol 06/94-08/02 FHY2174

FHY2261
2.1 TD Diesel 03/96-06/11 FHY2174

FHY2261
2.1 TD;2.2 D Multijet;2.2 JTD Diesel 03/96-06/11 FHY2099
2.2 JTD Diesel 03/96-06/11 FHY2602
3.0 Petrol 08/02-06/11 FHY2261

FHY2602
UNO
1.3 Turbo i.e. Petrol 04/85-03/91 FHY2105

FHY2127
FHY2134
FHY2135

01/87-12/87 FHY2105 06/1987->

1.4 Petrol 09/89-12/96 FHY2126
FHY2134

1.4 Turbo i.e. Petrol 09/89-09/93 FHY2105 01/1992->

1.4;1.4 Turbo i.e. Petrol 09/89-12/96 FHY2105
1.7 D Diesel 09/89-08/00 FHY2134
1.7 D;1.9 D Diesel 09/89-08/00 FHY2105
45 1.0 (146A.ED) Petrol 06/86-12/93 FHY2105 06/1989->

FHY2105 09/1989->

FHY2127
50 1.1 Petrol 01/86-12/93 FHY2105

FHY2127
FHY2135

01/90-12/93 FHY2105 10/1990->

60 1.1 Petrol 05/85-12/92 FHY2127
FHY2135

60 1.1 (146A.EG) Petrol 05/85-12/92 FHY2126
FHY2134

60 1.1 (146A.EG);60 1.1 Petrol 05/85-12/92 FHY2105
60 Diesel 1.7 Diesel 07/86-12/93 FHY2105

FHY2134
70 i.e. 1.4 Petrol 09/89-12/93 FHY2126

FHY2134
70 i.e. 1.4;70 S 1.4 Petrol 09/89-12/93 FHY2105
70 S 1.4 Petrol 09/89-12/93 FHY2248

FHY2770
70 TD 1.4 Diesel 10/86-10/90 FHY2105

FHY2126
FHY2134

75 i.e. 1.5 Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2105
FHY2105 01/1989->

FHY2126
FHY2134

BRAVO Van
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 03/08- FHY2553

FIAT
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BRAVO Van
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 03/08- FHY2554
DOBLO
1.2 (223ZXA1A) Petrol 03/01- FHY2269

FHY2270
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 05/04-01/10 FHY2270

FHY2771
1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD 16V Diesel 05/04-01/10 FHY2269
1.3 JTD 16V Diesel 05/04-12/06 FHY2771 01/2005->

1.3 JTD 16V Multijet Diesel 08/06- FHY2270 11/2006->

FHY2771 11/2006->

1.4 Petrol 10/01- FHY2771
1.4;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) Petrol 10/01- FHY2270
1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) Petrol 10/01- FHY2269

FHY2771 01/2005->

1.6 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/02- FHY2269

FHY2270
FHY2771 01/2005->

1.9 D (223ZXB1A) Diesel 03/01- FHY2270
1.9 D (223ZXB1A);1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A);1.9
JTD;1.9 JTD Multijet

Diesel 03/01- FHY2269

1.9 JTD Diesel 03/01- FHY2771
DUCATO (230)
1.9 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168

FHY2264 11/1994->

FHY2618
FHY2618 11/1994->

FHY2954
FHY2954 11/1994->

04/98-04/02 FHY2264 - ABS

1.9 D Combinato Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2618
1.9 D Combinato;1.9 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
1.9 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2264

FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618 11/1994->

FHY2954
FHY2954 06/1996->

FHY2954 11/1994->

1.9 TD CAT Diesel 08/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954
FHY2954 11/1994->

1.9 TD Combinato Diesel 08/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954
FHY2954 11/1994->

1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168

FI
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DUCATO (230)
1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954

2.0 Petrol 06/94-12/95 FHY2168 - ABS

FHY2264 - ABS

06/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2618
FHY2618 + ABS

FHY2769
FHY2769 + ABS

FHY2954
06/98-04/02 FHY2264 - ABS

2.0 4x4 Petrol 11/94-11/01 FHY2168 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2618 4x4

FHY2769 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

2.0 JTD Diesel 10/01-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2248
FHY2264

2.0 Panorama/Combinato Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2769 + ABS

FHY2954
2.5 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168

FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2954 - ABS, 06/1994->

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2954 - ABS, 4x4, 06/1994->

2.5 D Combinato Diesel 08/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954
FHY2954 - ABS

2.5 TD Diesel 06/94-08/98 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2954 - ABS

2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 11/94-04/98 FHY2168 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2618 4x4

FHY2954 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FIAT
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DUCATO (230)
2.5 TDI Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2954 - ABS

2.5 TDI 4x4 Diesel 04/97-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2954 - ABS, 4x4

2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954
FHY2954 - ABS

2.8 D Diesel 02/98-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618 05/1998->

FHY2954 05/1998->

2.8 iDTD 4x4 Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2618 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

2.8 JTD Diesel 11/00-04/02 FHY2248
FHY2248 03/2001->

FHY2954 03/2001->

2.8 JTD 4x4 Diesel 11/00-04/02 FHY2248 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2495 4x4

FHY2954 4x4, 02/2001->

2.8 TD 4x4 Diesel 05/98-11/01 FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

2.8 TDI Diesel 10/97-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2618 05/1998->

FHY2954
FHY2954 05/1998->

2.8 TDI 4x4 Diesel 07/99-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2618 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

DUCATO (230L)
1.9 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168

FHY2264 11/1994->

FHY2618
FHY2618 11/1994->

FHY2954
FHY2954 11/1994->

04/98-04/02 FHY2264 - ABS

1.9 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2618 06/1994->

FHY2954

FI
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DUCATO (230L)
1.9 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2954 06/1994->

FHY2954 11/1994->

1.9 TD CAT Diesel 08/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954

2.0 Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618 06/1994->

FHY2769 + ABS, 06/1994->

FHY2954 06/1994->

2.0 JTD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2248
FHY2264

2.0 JTD;2.5 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
2.5 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618 06/1994->

FHY2954 - ABS, 06/1994->

FHY2954 06/1994->

2.5 TD Diesel 06/94-08/98 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 11/94-04/98 FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618 06/1994->

FHY2954 - ABS, 06/1994->

FHY2954 06/1994->

2.5 TDI 4x4 Diesel 05/98-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

2.8 D Diesel 05/98-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618
FHY2954

2.8 D 4x4 Diesel 08/98-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2618 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

2.8 JTD Diesel 11/00-04/02 FHY2248 03/2001->

FHY2954
2.8 JTD 4x4 Diesel 11/00-04/02 FHY2248 4x4, 03/2001->

FHY2264 4x4, 03/2001->

FHY2495 4x4, 03/2001->

FHY2954 4x4

FHY2954 4x4, 03/2001->

2.8 TD 4x4 Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

2.8 TDI Diesel 10/97-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2264 - ABS

FHY2618 05/1998->

FHY2954 05/1998->

FIAT
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FIAT
DUCATO (230L)
2.8 TDI 4x4 Diesel 06/99-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2264 - ABS, 4x4

DUCATO (244)
2.0 Petrol 04/02- FHY2248

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2264
FHY2495 02/2004->

2.0 Bipower Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

11/02- FHY2248

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2264
2.0 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2248

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2495 02/2004->

2.3 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2248
FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2495 02/2004->

2.8 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2248
FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2495 02/2004->

2.8 JTD 4x4 Diesel 07/02- FHY2248 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2495 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

2.8 JTD Power Diesel 05/04- FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2495
FHY2954

DUCATO (244, Z_)
2.0 Petrol 04/02- FHY2248

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2264
FHY2495 02/2004->

2.0 4x4 Petrol 05/02-07/06 FHY2248 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2495 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

2.0 Bipower Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

11/02- FHY2248

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2264
2.0 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2248

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2495 02/2004->

2.3 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2248
FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2495 02/2004->

2.8 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2248

FI
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DUCATO (244, Z_)
2.8 JTD Diesel 04/02- FHY2263

FHY2263 02/2004->

FHY2264
FHY2495
FHY2495 02/2004->

2.8 JTD 4x4 Diesel 07/02- FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 4x4, 02/2004->

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2495 4x4

FHY2954 4x4

DUCATO (250)
3.0 D Multijet;150 Multijet 2,3 D;150 Multijet 3,0
D;160 Multijet 3,0 D

Diesel 07/06- FHY2686

100 Multijet 2,2 D Diesel 07/06- FHY2687
FHY2688

100 Multijet 2,2 D;110 Multijet 2,3 D;115 Multijet
2,0 D;120 Multijet 2,3 D

Diesel 07/06- FHY2686

130 Multijet 2,3 D Diesel 01/07- FHY2686 06/2010->

FHY2686 06/2011->

FHY2687 06/2010->

FHY2687 06/2011->

FHY2688 06/2010->

FHY2688 06/2011->

140 Natural Power CNG 04/09- FHY2686
FHY2686 06/2011->

FHY2687
FHY2687 06/2011->

FHY2688
FHY2688 06/2011->

Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/09- FHY2686

FHY2687
FHY2688

150 Multijet 2,3 D Diesel 07/06- FHY2687
FHY2688

DUCATO (280)
1.9 D Diesel 02/87-08/90 FHY2128 Ch. No.:->0179040

FHY2131
FHY2139
FHY2168 Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2488
1.9 TD Diesel 03/89-08/90 FHY2128 Ch. No.:->0179040

FHY2131 Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2168 Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2488
2.0 Petrol 07/85-08/90 FHY2131

FHY2139
FHY2264
FHY2488

FIAT
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FIAT
DUCATO (280)
2.0 Petrol 07/85-08/90 FHY2954
2.5 D Diesel 01/86-08/90 FHY2128 Ch. No.:->0179040, 09/1986->

FHY2168 Ch. No.:0179041->, 09/1986->

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 09/86-08/90 FHY2128 4x4, Ch. No.:->0179040

FHY2131 4x4

FHY2131 4x4, Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2139 4x4

FHY2168 4x4, Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2488 4x4

2.5 TD Diesel 01/86-08/90 FHY2128 Ch. No.:->0179040

FHY2131 Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2168 Ch. No.:0179041->

2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 01/86-08/90 FHY2128 4x4, Ch. No.:->0179040

FHY2131 4x4, Ch. No.:0179041->

FHY2168 4x4, Ch. No.:0179041->

09/86-05/90 FHY2488 4x4

DUCATO (290)
1.9 D Diesel 07/90-03/94 FHY2182
FIORINO (146)
1.4 Petrol 11/92-10/96 FHY2336 - ABS

1.7 TD Diesel 11/96-05/00 FHY2336 - ABS

60 1.1 Petrol 05/88-12/93 FHY2141 ->12/1991

FHY2337
FHY3006 01/1992->

60 1.7 D Diesel 05/88-05/00 FHY2141
FHY2337

65 1.7 TD Diesel 01/97-05/01 FHY2336 - ABS

70 1.3 Petrol 01/88-12/94 FHY2141
FHY2337
FHY3006 01/1992->

70 1.3;70 i.e. 1.4 Petrol 01/88-05/01 FHY2336 - ABS

75 i.e. 1.5 Petrol 05/88-12/93 FHY2141 ->12/1991

FHY2337
FHY3006 01/1992->

75 i.e. 1.6 Petrol 10/93-05/01 FHY2336 - ABS

FIORINO (147)
1.5 Petrol 01/88-08/93 FHY2141 ->12/1991

FHY2337
1.7 D Diesel 12/87-10/93 FHY2141

FHY2337
01/88-10/93 FHY2336 - ABS, 10/1993->

FIORINO (225)
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 11/07- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 Petrol 11/07- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
10/09- FHY2653

FI
AT
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FIAT
FIORINO (225)
1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
10/09- FHY2837

PANDA
1.1 Petrol 09/00- FHY2868

FHY3039
1.1;1.2 Petrol 09/00- FHY2611
1.2 4x4 Petrol 09/04- FHY2611 4x4

FHY2625 4x4

FHY3039 4x4

1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/10- FHY2611

FHY3039
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 03/04- FHY2611

FHY3039
01/06- FHY2611 06/2006->

FHY3039 06/2006->

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 Diesel 01/06- FHY2611 4x4, 06/2006->

FHY3039 4x4, 06/2006->

1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

10/09- FHY2611

FHY2625
750;1000;1000 i.e Petrol 01/86-02/04 FHY2489
1000 Petrol 01/86-02/04 FHY2868

FHY2930
PENNY
1.1 Petrol 01/86-12/90 FHY2141 07/1986->

FHY2337 07/1986->

PUNTO
1.1 Petrol 04/96-02/00 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

FHY3045
1.2 60 Petrol 02/00-10/09 FHY2201 + ASR

FHY2454
1.3 JTD Diesel 04/96-10/05 FHY2481
1.3 JTD;1.7 D Diesel 04/96-10/05 FHY2201
1.7 D Diesel 04/96-02/00 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2179 + ABS

04/96-10/05 FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY3045

1.7 TD Diesel 04/96-02/00 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2101 - ABS, 12/1996->

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2105 12/1996->

FIAT
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FIAT
PUNTO
1.7 TD Diesel 04/96-02/00 FHY2109

FHY2179 + ABS

FHY2179 + ABS, 12/1996->

FHY3045
09/96-09/99 FHY3045 08/1997->

1.9 D 60 Diesel 02/00-10/09 FHY2454
1.9 D 60;1.9 JTD Diesel 02/00-10/09 FHY2201
PUNTO EVO Van
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 03/09- FHY2014 03/2012->

FHY2785 03/2012->

03/12- FHY2014
FHY2785

PUNTO Van
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 04/08- FHY2653
1.4 Petrol 04/08- FHY2653
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
03/09- FHY2014

FHY2653
FHY2785

1.4 Natural Power Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

03/09- FHY2014

FHY2653
FHY2785

SCUDO
1.6 Petrol 02/96-12/06 FHY2174

FHY2261
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 02/96- FHY2766

FHY2772
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D;1.9 TD Diesel 02/96- FHY2765
1.9 D Diesel 02/96- FHY2174

FHY2261
2.0 Petrol 05/00-12/06 FHY2174

FHY2261
2.0 D Multijet Diesel 01/07- FHY2765

FHY2766
FHY2772

07/10- FHY2765 10/2010->

FHY2766 10/2010->

FHY2772 10/2010->

2.0 D Multijet 4x4 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765 4x4

FHY2766 4x4

2.0 JTD Diesel 12/99-12/06 FHY2174
FHY2261
FHY2602

2.0 JTD 16V Diesel 05/99-12/06 FHY2174 09/2000->

FHY2261 09/2000->

SEICENTO
0.9 (187AXA) Petrol 01/98-01/10 FHY2523 06/1998->

FHY2540 06/1998->

FI
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FIAT
SEICENTO
1.1 (187CXB/C) Petrol 01/98-01/10 FHY2523 03/2000->

FHY2540 03/2000->

FORD
B-MAX
1.0 EcoBoost;1.4 Petrol 10/12- FHY2826
1.5 TDCi;1.6 TDCi Diesel 10/12- FHY2826
1.6 Ti Petrol 10/12- FHY2826
C-MAX
1.6 Petrol 02/07- FHY2613

FHY2669
1.6 TDCi Diesel 02/07- FHY2613

FHY2669
1.8 Petrol 02/07- FHY2613

FHY2669
1.8 Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 02/07- FHY2613

FHY2669
1.8 TDCi Diesel 02/07- FHY2669
2.0 Petrol 02/07- FHY2669
2.0 CNG Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/09- FHY2615

FHY2669
2.0 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
06/08- FHY2615

FHY2669
2.0 TDCi Diesel 02/07- FHY2669
COUGAR
2.0 16V Petrol 08/98-12/01 FHY2164

FHY3133 ->09/2000

2.5 ST 200 Petrol 01/00-12/01 FHY2164
FHY3133 ->09/2000

2.5 V6 24V Petrol 08/98-12/01 FHY2164
FHY3133 ->09/2000

COURIER
1.8 D Diesel 06/99-02/02 FHY2282

FHY2283
FHY2284

ESCORT (IV)
1.1 Petrol 10/85-09/90 FHY2021 03/1986->

FHY2022 03/1986->

FHY2057 03/1986->

12/85-07/90 FHY2021
FHY2022
FHY2057

1.3 Petrol 10/85-10/90 FHY2022
FHY2057

1.3 (GAF);1.3;1.4;1.6 Petrol 10/85-10/90 FHY2021
1.6 D Diesel 01/86-01/89 FHY2021

FHY2022

FIAT
FO
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FORD
ESCORT (IV)
1.6 D Diesel 01/86-01/89 FHY2057
1.6 i Petrol 01/86-07/90 FHY2022

FHY2057
FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2422

1.6 i;1.6 Turbo RS;1.6 XR3i Petrol 01/86-07/90 FHY2021
1.8 D Diesel 01/89-07/90 FHY2021

FHY2022
FHY2057

ESCORT (V)
1.3 Petrol 07/90-09/92 FHY2045

FHY2091
FHY2423
FHY2425

09/91-09/92 FHY2275 10/1991->

FHY2276 10/1991->

1.4 Petrol 07/90-09/92 FHY2045 11/1990->08/1991

FHY3082 ->08/1991

07/90-12/92 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422

1.6 Petrol 07/90-09/92 FHY2045 11/1990->08/1991

FHY2275 09/1991->

FHY2276 09/1991->

FHY3082 ->08/1991

07/90-12/92 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422

1.8 16V Petrol 02/92-12/92 FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422

1.8 16V XR3i Petrol 02/92-12/92 FHY2091
1.8 16V;1.8 16V XR3i Petrol 02/92-12/92 FHY2274
1.8 D Diesel 07/90-12/92 FHY2045 11/1990->08/1991

FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422
FHY3082 ->08/1991

1.8 TD Diesel 05/91-12/92 FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276

FO
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FORD
ESCORT (V)
1.8 TD Diesel 05/91-12/92 FHY2422
RS 2000 Petrol 05/91-12/92 FHY2091

FHY2274
FHY2422

ESCORT (VI)
1.3 Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2091

FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2423
FHY2425

1.3;1.4;1.4 i;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2045
1.4 Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2175

FHY2176
FHY2274
FHY2422

1.6 i 16V Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2275 01/1993->

FHY2276 01/1993->

1.8 16V XR3i Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2422

12/92-01/95 FHY2422 ->10/1994

1.8 D Diesel 09/92-01/95 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422

1.8 i 16V Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422
FHY2422 ->10/1994

1.8 TD Diesel 02/93-01/95 FHY2091
FHY2164
FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2418
FHY2422

1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 Petrol 08/93-01/95 FHY2091 4x4

FHY2274 4x4

FHY2422 4x4

FHY2422 4x4, ->10/1994

RS 2000 Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2422

RS 2000 4x4 Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2422 4x4

RS 2000 4x4;RS Cosworth 4x4 Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2274 4x4

FO
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FORD
ESCORT (VI)
RS Cosworth 4x4 Petrol 09/92-01/95 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2222 4x4

ESCORT (VII)
1.3 Petrol 01/95-01/99 FHY2275 ->08/1995

FHY2276 ->08/1995

FHY2544 09/1995->

01/95-02/99 FHY2175
FHY2176
FHY2177
FHY2417

1.4 Petrol 01/95-02/99 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2177
FHY2275 ->08/1995

FHY2276 ->08/1995

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2544 09/1995->

1.6 16V Petrol 01/95-10/98 FHY2177
01/95-02/99 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2275 ->08/1995

FHY2276 ->08/1995

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2544 09/1995->

1.6 16V 4x4 Petrol 01/95-10/98 FHY2175 4x4

FHY2176 4x4

1.6 16V XR3i Petrol 01/95-09/99 FHY2176
FHY2177

1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 01/95-09/99 FHY2175
1.6 i 16V Petrol 01/95-02/99 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

01/95-09/99 FHY2275
FHY2276

1.8 16V Petrol 01/95-10/98 FHY2175
FHY2176
FHY2177
FHY2275
FHY2276

01/95-02/99 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2177 04/1996->

FHY2275 ->08/1995

FHY2276 ->08/1995

FHY2279 08/1998->
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FORD
ESCORT (VII)
1.8 16V Petrol 01/95-02/99 FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2544 09/1995->

1.8 16V XR3i Petrol 02/95-08/00 FHY2175
FHY2176
FHY2177

1.8 D Diesel 01/95-12/96 FHY2175
FHY2176
FHY2177

01/95-02/99 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2275 ->08/1995

FHY2276 ->08/1995

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2544 09/1995->

1.8 TD Diesel 01/95-02/99 FHY2175
FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176
FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2177
FHY2275 ->08/1995

FHY2276 ->08/1995

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2417
FHY2544 09/1995->

1.8 Turbo D Diesel 12/95-02/99 FHY2177 04/1996->

FHY2544 04/1996->

12/95-08/99 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

10/96-08/99 FHY2177
RS 2000 Petrol 02/95-02/98 FHY2175

FHY2176
FHY2178

RS 2000 4x4 Petrol 02/95-10/98 FHY2176 4x4

RS 2000 4x4;RS Cosworth 4x4 Petrol 02/95-10/98 FHY2175 4x4

ESCORT CLASSIC
1.6 16V Petrol 10/98-07/00 FHY2177

FHY2279
FHY2280
FHY2544

1.8 TD Diesel 10/98-07/00 FHY2177
FHY2279
FHY2280
FHY2544

FIESTA (III)
1.0 Petrol 03/89-12/95 FHY2071
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FORD
FIESTA (III)
1.0;1.1;1.3 Petrol 03/89-12/95 FHY2032
1.1 Petrol 03/89-12/95 FHY2112

FHY2163
1.3 Petrol 03/89-12/95 FHY2032 - ABS

FHY2163 + ABS

1.3 CAT Petrol 01/89-01/97 FHY2071
FHY2163

1.3 CAT;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Turbo
(FBJT);1.6 XR2i

Petrol 01/89-01/97 FHY2032

1.4 Petrol 01/89-01/97 FHY2112
1.6 XR2i Petrol 03/89-01/94 FHY2032 ->09/1991

FHY2163 10/1991->

1.8 16V Petrol 02/92-12/95 FHY2071
FHY2163

1.8 D Diesel 03/89-12/95 FHY2071
FHY2163

1.8 D;1.8 TD Diesel 03/89-12/95 FHY2032
1.8 XR2i 16V Petrol 02/92-12/95 FHY2071 01/1993->

FHY2163
FIESTA (IV)
1.0 i Petrol 02/97-09/99 FHY2284 ->03/1998

02/97-01/02 FHY2283
1.1 Petrol 09/95-12/96 FHY2032 - ABS

FHY2071
FHY2163 + ABS

1.25 i 16V Petrol 08/95-01/02 FHY2113
FHY2283
FHY2284
FHY2284 ->03/1998

FHY2652 03/2000->

1.3 i Petrol 08/95-01/02 FHY2113
FHY2113 01/1996->02/2000

FHY2283
FHY2284
FHY2284 ->03/1998

FHY2652 03/2000->

1.4 i 16V Petrol 04/96-01/02 FHY2113
FHY2283
FHY2284 ->03/1998

FHY2652 03/2000->

1.6 16V Sport Petrol 02/00-01/02 FHY2282 ->02/2000

FHY2283
FHY2284
FHY2652

1.8 D Diesel 08/95-04/00 FHY2113
FHY2283
FHY2284 ->03/1998

FHY2652 03/2000->
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FORD
FIESTA (IV)
1.8 DI Diesel 04/00-01/02 FHY2283

FHY2284 11/2000->

FHY2652
FIESTA (V)
1.25 16V Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY3017
1.25 16V;1.3 Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY2480
1.3 Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY3017 05/2002->

1.4 16V Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY2480
FHY3017 05/2002->

1.4 TDCi Diesel 11/01-06/08 FHY2480
FHY3017 05/2002->

1.6 16V Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY2480
FHY3017

1.6 TDCi Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2480
FHY3017

ST150 Petrol 03/05-06/08 FHY2480
FIESTA (VI)
1.0;1.0 EcoBoost;1.25;1.4 Petrol 06/08- FHY2826
1.25 Petrol 06/08- FHY2829

FHY2830
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
01/09- FHY2826

FHY2829
FHY2830

1.4 TDCi Diesel 06/08- FHY2829
FHY2830

1.4 TDCi;1.5 TDCi;1.6 TDCi Diesel 06/08- FHY2826
1.6 Ti Petrol 06/08- FHY2826

FHY2829
FHY2830

FOCUS (I)
1.4 16V Petrol 10/98-11/04 FHY2117

FHY2226
FHY2226 12/2000->

FHY2227
FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2228
FHY2229
FHY2229 ->09/2000

FHY2230 10/2000->05/2001

02/99-11/04 FHY2230 ->05/2001

1.6 16V Petrol 10/98-11/04 FHY2117
FHY2226 12/2000->

FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2228
FHY2229 ->09/2000

FHY2230 10/2000->05/2001

1.6 16V Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/02-11/04 FHY2226
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FORD
FOCUS (I)
1.6 16V Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/02-11/04 FHY2227

FHY2228
FHY2229

1.8 16V Petrol 10/98-11/04 FHY2117
FHY2226 12/2000->

FHY2227
FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2228
FHY2229 ->09/2000

FHY2230 10/2000->05/2001

1.8 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

02/03-01/05 FHY2227

FHY2228
FHY2229

1.8 DI / TDDi Diesel 08/99-11/04 FHY2117
FHY2226 12/2000->

FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2228
FHY2229 ->09/2000

FHY2230 10/2000->05/2001

1.8 TDCi Diesel 03/01-11/04 FHY2226
FHY2227
FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2228
FHY2229
FHY2230 ->05/2001

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi Diesel 10/98-11/04 FHY2226 12/2000->

FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2229 ->09/2000

FHY2230 10/2000->05/2001

10/98-03/05 FHY2117
FHY2226
FHY2227
FHY2228
FHY2229

2.0 16V Petrol 10/98-11/04 FHY2117
FHY2226 12/2000->

FHY2227 06/2001->

FHY2228
FHY2229 ->09/2000

FHY2230 10/2000->05/2001

RS Petrol 03/02-11/04 FHY2228
FHY2229

RS;ST170 Petrol 03/02-11/04 FHY2227
FOCUS (II)
1.4 Petrol 11/04- FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2615 + ABS

FO
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FORD
FOCUS (II)
1.4 Petrol 11/04- FHY2616

FHY2616 + ABS

FHY2669 10/2005->

FHY2743
FHY2743 - ABS

FHY3282
1.6 Petrol 11/04- FHY2613

FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2616
FHY2669
FHY2669 10/2005->

FHY3282
1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
10/09- FHY2615

FHY2616
FHY2669
FHY2732
FHY3282

1.6 TDCi Diesel 11/04- FHY2613
FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2616
FHY2669
FHY2669 10/2005->

FHY3282
1.6 Ti Petrol 11/04- FHY2616

FHY2669
FHY3282

1.6 Ti;1.8 Petrol 11/04- FHY2615
1.8 Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/06- FHY2615

FHY2616
FHY2669
FHY3282

1.8 TDCi Diesel 11/04- FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2616
FHY2669 10/2005->

FHY3282
2.0 Petrol 11/04- FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2616
FHY2669
FHY2669 10/2005->

FHY2743
FHY3282

2.0 CNG Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/09- FHY2615

FHY2616
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FORD
FOCUS (II)
2.0 CNG Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/09- FHY2669

2.0 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

06/08- FHY2615

FHY2669
FHY3282

2.0 TDCi Diesel 11/04- FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2616
FHY2669
FHY2669 10/2005->

FHY3282
2.5 ST Petrol 10/05- FHY2732
FOCUS C-MAX
1.6 Petrol 10/03-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615 01/2004->

FHY2616 12/2004->

FHY2638 01/2004->11/2004

FHY2669 10/2005->

1.6 TDCi Diesel 10/03-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615 01/2004->

FHY2616 12/2004->

FHY2638 01/2004->11/2004

FHY2669 10/2005->

02/05-03/07 FHY2615
FHY2616

1.6 Ti Petrol 08/04-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2615
FHY2616 12/2004->

FHY2638 ->11/2004

FHY2669 10/2005->

1.8 Petrol 10/03-03/07 FHY2614
FHY2615
FHY2615 01/2004->

FHY2616
FHY2638 01/2004->

FHY2669
04/04-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2616 12/2004->

FHY2638 ->11/2004

FHY2669 10/2005->

1.8 Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/06-03/07 FHY2615
FHY2616
FHY2669

1.8 TDCi Diesel 01/05-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2616
FHY2669 10/2005->

2.0 Petrol 03/04-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2616 12/2004->
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FORD
FOCUS C-MAX
2.0 Petrol 03/04-03/07 FHY2638 ->11/2004

FHY2669 10/2005->

2.0 TDCi Diesel 10/03-03/07 FHY2614 ->09/2005

FHY2616 12/2004->

FHY2638 01/2004->11/2004

FHY2669 10/2005->

FUSION
1.25 Petrol 08/02- FHY3221
1.25;1.4 Petrol 08/02- FHY2480
1.4 Petrol 08/02- FHY2480 ->01/2006

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

01/10- FHY2480

FHY3221
1.4 TDCi Diesel 08/02- FHY2480 ->01/2006

FHY3221 11/2002->

1.6 Petrol 08/02- FHY2480 ->01/2006

FHY3221
1.6 TDCi Diesel 11/04- FHY2480 ->01/2006

FHY3221
GALAXY
1.6 EcoBoost Petrol 02/11- FHY2713

FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

1.6 TDCi Diesel 02/11- FHY2713
FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752
FHY2752 03/2013->

1.8 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 01/2007->

1.9 TDI Diesel 03/95-05/06 FHY2205
FHY2206
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

04/00-05/06 FHY2206 05/2001->05/2003

FHY2206 05/2003->

FHY2285 ->04/2001

2.0 Petrol 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006
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FORD
GALAXY
2.0 Petrol 05/06- FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 01/2007->

2.0 EcoBoost Petrol 03/10- FHY2713
FHY2715
FHY2719 10/2011->

FHY2720 ->09/2011

FHY2752
2.0 Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 01/2007->

2.0 i Petrol 11/95-05/06 FHY2205
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

2.0 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2713
FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006

FHY2715
FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752
FHY2752 01/2007->

2.2 TDCi Diesel 03/08- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719 10/2008->

FHY2720 ->09/2008

FHY2752
07/10- FHY2713 11/2010->

FHY2715 11/2010->

FHY2719 11/2010->

FHY2752 11/2010->
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FORD
GALAXY
2.3 Petrol 07/07- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
2.3 16V Petrol 01/97-05/06 FHY2205

FHY2205 05/2000->

FHY2206
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

09/01-05/06 FHY2205 11/2002->

2.8 i V6 Petrol 11/95-04/00 FHY2205
FHY2205 10/1996->

FHY2285
FHY2286

2.8 i V6 4x4 Petrol 04/96-04/00 FHY2205 4x4, 09/1996->

FHY2285 4x4

FHY2286 4x4

2.8 V6 Petrol 04/00-05/06 FHY2205
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285 ->04/2001

FHY2286
KA
1.2 Petrol 08/02- FHY2709
1.2;1.3 i Petrol 08/02- FHY2611
1.3 i Petrol 09/96-11/08 FHY2287 ->01/2001

FHY2288 ->01/2001

FHY2289 ->09/1998

FHY2550 02/2001->

FHY2550 02/2001->04/2003

FHY2551 05/2003->02/2007

FHY2552 02/2002->

FHY2552 03/2000->

FHY2733 03/2007->

FHY2742 05/2003->02/2007

FHY3018 ->01/2000

FHY3194 01/2004->

08/02-11/08 FHY2550 ->04/2003

08/02- FHY2552
1.3 TDCi Diesel 10/08- FHY2611

FHY2709
1.6 i Petrol 07/03-11/08 FHY2550 - ABS

FHY2552 ->09/2003

FHY2761
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FORD
KA
1.6 i Petrol 07/03-11/08 FHY3194

FHY3194 01/2004->

KUGA
2.0 TDCi Diesel 03/08- FHY2762

FHY2763
2.0 TDCi 4x4 Diesel 03/08- FHY2762 4x4

FHY2763 4x4

2.5 4x4 Petrol 03/09- FHY2762 4x4

FHY2763 4x4

MAVERICK
2.4 i Petrol 02/93-04/98 FHY2429 4x4

2.4 i (UDS);2.4 i Petrol 02/93-04/98 FHY2348 4x4

2.7 TD Diesel 02/93-08/96 FHY2348 4x4, ->12/1995

02/93-04/98 FHY2429 4x4

09/96-04/98 FHY2348 4x4, 12/1996->

MONDEO (I)
1.6 i 16V Petrol 02/93-08/96 FHY2164

FHY2164 07/1993->

FHY2291 - ABS, 02/1996->

FHY2291 02/1996->

FHY2418
FHY2418 - ABS, ->01/1996

FHY2418 ->01/1996

FHY2993
FHY2994 ->06/1993

07/94-08/96 FHY2419 + ABS

FHY2420 - ABS

1.8 4x4 Petrol 02/93-08/96 FHY2164 4x4

FHY2291 4x4, 02/1996->

FHY2418 4x4, ->01/1996

FHY2993 4x4

1.8 i 16V Petrol 02/93-08/96 FHY2164
FHY2291 02/1996->

FHY2418 ->01/1996

FHY2993
01/94-08/96 FHY2419 + ABS

FHY2420 - ABS

1.8 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 02/93-08/96 FHY2164 4x4

FHY2291 4x4, 02/1996->

FHY2418 4x4, ->01/1996

FHY2993 4x4

1.8 TD Diesel 06/93-08/96 FHY2164
FHY2291 02/1996->

FHY2418 ->01/1996

FHY2993
2.0 i 16V Petrol 01/93-08/96 FHY2164

FHY2291 02/1996->

FHY2418 ->01/1996
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FORD
MONDEO (I)
2.0 i 16V Petrol 01/93-08/96 FHY2993
2.0 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 02/93-08/96 FHY2164 4x4

FHY2993 4x4

04/93-08/96 FHY2291 4x4, 02/1996->

FHY2418 4x4, ->01/1996

2.5 i 24V Petrol 07/94-08/96 FHY2164
FHY2291 02/1996->

FHY2418 ->01/1996

MONDEO (II)
1.6 i Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2291

FHY2420
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2164
1.8 TD Diesel 09/96-11/00 FHY2164

FHY2291
FHY2420
FHY3133 + ABS

2.0 i Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2291
FHY2420

2.0 i;2.5 24V Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2164
2.5 24V Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2419 ->05/1997

FHY2545
FHY2545 06/1997->

FHY2546
FHY2546 06/1997->

FHY3007 ->05/1998

FHY3133
FHY3133 06/1998->

2.5 ST 200 Petrol 05/99-11/00 FHY2164
FHY2545
FHY2546
FHY3133

MONDEO (III)
1.8 16V Petrol 11/00-08/07 FHY2474

FHY2475 ->02/2002

FHY2484 03/2002->

1.8 SCi Petrol 11/00-08/07 FHY2484
1.8 SCi;2.0 16V Petrol 11/00-08/07 FHY2474
2.0 16V Petrol 11/00-08/07 FHY2475 ->02/2002

FHY2484 03/2002->

2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi Diesel 11/00-08/07 FHY2474
FHY2475 ->02/2002

FHY2484
FHY2484 03/2002->

2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi Diesel 11/00-08/07 FHY2474
FHY2475 ->02/2002

FHY2484
FHY2484 03/2002->

2.0 TDCi Diesel 10/01-08/07 FHY2474
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FORD
MONDEO (III)
2.0 TDCi Diesel 10/01-08/07 FHY2475 ->02/2002

FHY2484
FHY2484 03/2002->

2.2 TDCi Diesel 09/04-08/07 FHY2474
FHY2484

2.5 V6 24V Petrol 11/00-08/07 FHY2474
FHY2475 ->02/2002

FHY2484 03/2002->

3.0 V6 24V Petrol 04/02-08/07 FHY2484
3.0 V6 24V;ST220 Petrol 04/02-08/07 FHY2474
MONDEO (IV)
1.6 EcoBoost Petrol 02/11- FHY2713

FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

1.6 TDCi Diesel 02/11- FHY2713
FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

1.6 Ti Petrol 03/07- FHY2713
FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715
FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2716 06/2007->11/2007

FHY2719
FHY2719 06/2007->

FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2721 06/2007->11/2007

FHY2752
FHY2752 06/2007->

1.8 TDCi Diesel 03/07- FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2716 06/2007->11/2007

FHY2716 09/2007->11/2007

FHY2719 06/2007->

FHY2719 09/2007->

FHY2721 06/2007->11/2007

FHY2721 09/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 06/2007->

FHY2752 09/2007->

06/07- FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2719
FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
2.0 Petrol 03/07- FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007
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FORD
MONDEO (IV)
2.0 Petrol 03/07- FHY2719

FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
2.0 EcoBoost Petrol 07/10- FHY2713

FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

2.0 Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 03/09- FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2719
FHY2752

2.0 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/09- FHY2713

FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

2.0 SCTi Petrol 03/10- FHY2713
FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

2.0 TDCi Diesel 03/07- FHY2713
FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715
FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2719
FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
2.2 TDCi Diesel 03/08- FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2719
FHY2752

07/10- FHY2713 11/2010->

FHY2715 11/2010->

FHY2719 11/2010->

FHY2752 11/2010->

2.3 Petrol 07/07- FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2719
FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
2.5 Petrol 03/07- FHY2713 07/2009->

FHY2715 07/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2719
FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
ORION (II)
1.3 Petrol 12/85-07/90 FHY2021
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FORD
ORION (II)
1.3 Petrol 12/85-07/90 FHY2022

FHY2022 08/1988->

FHY2057
FHY2057 08/1988->

1.4 Petrol 12/85-07/90 FHY2021
FHY2022
FHY2057

01/86-07/90 FHY2022 04/1987->

1.4 CAT Petrol 12/85-08/90 FHY2022
FHY2057

1.4 CAT;1.6 Petrol 12/85-08/90 FHY2021
1.6 D Diesel 12/85-01/89 FHY2021

FHY2022
FHY2057

1.6 i Petrol 03/86-07/90 FHY2022
FHY2057

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT Petrol 03/86-07/90 FHY2021
1.8 D Diesel 01/89-07/90 FHY2021

FHY2022
FHY2057

ORION (III)
1.3 Petrol 07/90-12/93 FHY2423

FHY2425
1.3;1.4;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 07/90-12/93 FHY2091
1.4 Petrol 07/90-12/93 FHY2274

FHY2422
1.8 D Diesel 11/90-12/93 FHY2091

FHY2274
FHY2422

1.8 i 16V Petrol 01/92-12/93 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2422

1.8 TD Diesel 03/92-12/93 FHY2091
FHY2274
FHY2422

P 100 (II)
1.8 TD Diesel 10/87-12/92 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

2.0 Petrol 10/87-12/92 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

PUMA
1.4 16V Petrol 11/97-10/00 FHY2113

FHY2283
FHY2284
FHY2289 ->04/1998

1.6 16V Petrol 03/97-06/02 FHY2284
1.6 16V;1.7 16V Petrol 03/97-06/02 FHY2283
1.7 16V Petrol 03/97-06/02 FHY2113
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FORD
PUMA
1.7 16V Petrol 03/97-06/02 FHY2284 ->02/1998

FHY2289 ->04/1998

ST 160 Petrol 06/99-06/02 FHY2283
FHY2284

SCORPIO (I)
1.8 Petrol 04/85-09/94 FHY2388 RWD

1.8;1.9;2.0;2.0 i Petrol 04/85-09/94 FHY2045 RWD

2.0 i Petrol 05/89-09/94 FHY2045 RWD, 01/1990->

FHY2045 RWD, 03/1990->

FHY2045 RWD, 11/1992->

2.4 i Petrol 09/86-10/94 FHY2388 RWD

2.4 i;2.4 i CAT Petrol 09/86-10/94 FHY2045 RWD

2.5 D Diesel 12/85-12/94 FHY2388 RWD

2.5 D;2.5 TD Diesel 12/85-12/94 FHY2045 RWD

2.5 TD Diesel 06/88-07/93 FHY2045 RWD, 01/1990->

09/91-07/93 FHY2045 RWD, 09/1992->

2.8 i Petrol 04/85-11/86 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

2.8 i 4x4 Petrol 10/85-11/86 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

2.9 Petrol 09/86-12/94 FHY2388 RWD

2.9 i 24V Petrol 04/91-09/94 FHY2045 RWD, 08/1991->

2.9 i 4x4 Petrol 09/86-10/94 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

05/88-02/93 FHY2045 4x4, 11/1988->

2.9 i CAT Petrol 10/87-09/94 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

2.9;2.9 24V;2.9 i;2.9 i 24V Petrol 09/86-12/94 FHY2045 RWD

SCORPIO (II)
2.0 i Petrol 10/94-08/98 FHY2453 RWD

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.3 i 16V Petrol 10/94-08/98 FHY2222 RWD

2.5 TD Diesel 10/94-08/98 FHY2222 RWD

FHY2453 RWD

2.9 i Petrol 10/94-08/98 FHY2453 RWD

2.9 i;2.9 i 24V Petrol 10/94-08/98 FHY2222 RWD

SIERRA (82-87)
2.0 4x4 Petrol 10/85-02/87 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

2.0 i Petrol 03/85-12/86 FHY2006 RWD, ->08/1985

FHY2045 RWD, 09/1985->

FHY2222 RWD

2.8 XR 4x4 Petrol 02/85-12/86 FHY2006 4x4, ->08/1985

FHY2045 4x4, 09/1985->

FHY2222 4x4

SIERRA (87-93)
1.6 Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

1.6 i Petrol 10/89-02/93 FHY2045 RWD, 10/1991->
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FORD
SIERRA (87-93)
1.6;1.6 i Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2006 RWD

1.8 Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

05/88-02/93 FHY2045 RWD, 10/1991->

1.8 TD Diesel 08/88-02/93 FHY2045 RWD, 02/1990->

FHY2045 RWD, 10/1989->

FHY2388 RWD

1.9 Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2388 RWD

1.9;2.0 Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

2.0 4x4 Petrol 05/89-02/93 FHY2045 4x4, 10/1989->

05/89-03/93 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

2.0 i Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2388 RWD

2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i DOHC Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

2.3 D Diesel 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

2.8 Petrol 03/87-09/89 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

2.8 4x4 Petrol 01/87-08/88 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

2.8 i Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2045 RWD, 10/1989->

FHY2388 RWD

2.8 i 4x4 Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2388 4x4

2.8 i 4x4;2.8 i XR 4x4 Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045 4x4

2.9 Petrol 08/88-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

2.9 4x4 Petrol 08/88-02/93 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

2.9 i Petrol 08/88-02/93 FHY2045 RWD

FHY2388 RWD

2.9 i XR 4x4 Petrol 08/88-02/93 FHY2045 4x4

FHY2388 4x4

SIERRA COSWORTH (87-93)
2.0 16V Cosworth 4x4;2.0 16V Cosworth 4x4 CAT Petrol 01/90-02/93 FHY2045 4x4

2.0 RS Cosworth Petrol 01/87-12/90 FHY2045 RWD, 10/1987->

11/87-01/90 FHY2045 RWD

S-MAX
1.6 EcoBoost Petrol 02/11- FHY2713

FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

1.6 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2715
FHY2719
FHY2752

1.6 TDCi;1.8 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2713
1.8 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006
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FORD
S-MAX
1.8 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 01/2007->

01/07- FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2721 ->11/2007

2.0 Petrol 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 01/2007->

2.0 EcoBoost Petrol 03/10- FHY2713
FHY2715
FHY2719 10/2011->

FHY2720
FHY2720 ->09/2011

FHY2752
2.0 Flexifuel Petrol/Ethanol 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2717 12/2008->07/2009

FHY2718 12/2008->08/2009

FHY2719 12/2008->

FHY2752 12/2008->

2.0 TDCi Diesel 05/06- FHY2713
FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006

FHY2715
FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2717 03/2008->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2718 03/2008->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2719 03/2008->

FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752
FHY2752 01/2007->

FHY2752 03/2008->

2.2 TDCi Diesel 03/08- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2717 ->07/2009
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FORD
S-MAX
2.2 TDCi Diesel 03/08- FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719 10/2008->

FHY2720 ->09/2008

FHY2752
07/10- FHY2713 11/2010->

FHY2715 11/2010->

FHY2719 11/2010->

FHY2752 11/2010->

2.3 Petrol 07/07- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 ->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2719
FHY2721 ->11/2007

FHY2752
2.5 ST Petrol 05/06- FHY2713 06/2009->

FHY2714 ->12/2006

FHY2715 06/2009->

FHY2716 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2717 ->07/2009

FHY2718 ->08/2009

FHY2720 12/2007->

FHY2721 01/2007->11/2007

FHY2752 01/2007->

STREET KA
1.6 Petrol 05/03-07/05 FHY2550 - ABS

FHY2552 ->09/2003

FHY2761
FHY2867 10/2003->

TOURNEO CONNECT
1.8 16V Petrol 06/02- FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY3167
FHY3168
FHY3174

1.8 TDCi Diesel 06/02- FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572
FHY3167
FHY3168
FHY3174

1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI Diesel 06/02- FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572
FHY3167
FHY3168
FHY3174
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FORD
COURIER
1.3 Petrol 09/91- FHY2032

FHY2112
FHY2163
FHY2282
FHY2283
FHY2284

02/96- FHY2113 ->02/2000

FHY2284 ->03/1998

1.4 i Petrol 04/96-10/99 FHY2113
FHY2282
FHY2283
FHY2284 ->03/1998

1.8 D Diesel 09/91- FHY2032
FHY2071
FHY2113
FHY2163
FHY2282
FHY2283

02/96- FHY2284 ->03/1998

1.8 DI Diesel 05/98- FHY2283
FHY2284

1.8 DI;D 1.8;TD 1.8 Diesel 05/98- FHY2282
D 1.8 Diesel 05/98- FHY2113
TD 1.8 Diesel 05/98- FHY2652
ESCORT VAN (86)
1.1;1.3;1.4 i;1.6 Petrol 02/86-07/90 FHY2021
1.3 Petrol 02/86-07/90 FHY2022

FHY2057
1.6 D;1.8 D Diesel 02/86-07/90 FHY2021
ESCORT VAN (91)
1.3 Petrol 07/90-12/94 FHY2045

FHY2275 10/1991->

FHY2276 10/1991->

FHY2423
FHY2425
FHY3082 12/1990->09/1991

1.4 Petrol 07/90-12/94 FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422

1.8 D Diesel 07/90-12/94 FHY2274
FHY2275
FHY2276
FHY2422

ESCORT VAN (95)
1.4 Petrol 01/95- FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2279 08/1998->
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FORD
ESCORT VAN (95)
1.4 Petrol 01/95- FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2417
1.8 D Diesel 01/95- FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

FHY2417
1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo D Diesel 01/95- FHY2417
1.8 Turbo D Diesel 12/95-06/01 FHY2175 ->07/1998

FHY2176 ->07/1998

FHY2279 08/1998->

FHY2280 08/1998->

KA Van
1.3 i Petrol 05/02-05/05 FHY2742 05/2003->

FHY3194 01/2004->

MAVERICK
2.7 TD Diesel 06/96-04/98 FHY2429 4x4

TRANSIT (86-91)
1.6 (TAS) Petrol 09/85-09/92 FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD

1.6 (TAS);1.6 (TBL, TES);2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL,
TWS);2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT;2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS,
TEL, TES);2.0 (TUL) CAT

Petrol 09/85-09/92 FHY2340 RWD

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) Diesel 12/85-09/92 FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS,
TEL, TES);2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES);2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL,
TUS, TTE) CAT;2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL)

Diesel 12/85-09/92 FHY2340 RWD

TRANSIT (91-94)
2.0 Petrol 09/91-09/94 FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.0;2.0 i (EAL, EAS);2.0 i
(EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS)

Petrol 09/91-09/94 FHY2340 RWD

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) Diesel 05/91-06/94 FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

FHY2343 RWD

2.5 DI (EAS, EAL) Diesel 05/91-07/94 FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD

2.5 DI (EAS, EAL);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 05/91-07/94 FHY2340 RWD

2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 08/91-07/94 FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 09/91-08/94 FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD
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FORD
TRANSIT (91-94)
2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S)

Diesel 09/91-08/94 FHY2340 RWD

2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S) Diesel 09/91-08/94 FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (EAS, EAL) Diesel 05/91-08/94 FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD

2.5 TD (EAS, EAL);2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL,
ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5
TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)

Diesel 05/91-08/94 FHY2340 RWD

2.9 i Petrol 01/91-09/94 FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 RWD

TRANSIT CONNECT
1.8 16V Petrol 06/02- FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572
FHY3167
FHY3168
FHY3174

1.8 16V LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

06/02- FHY3167

FHY3168
FHY3174

1.8 Di Diesel 06/02- FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572
FHY3167
FHY3168
FHY3174

1.8 TDCi Diesel 06/02- FHY2568
FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572
FHY3167
FHY3168
FHY3174

TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13)
2.2 TDCi Diesel 07/06- FHY2710

FHY2711
TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
2.0 Petrol 11/94-12/00 FHY2340 RWD, ->10/1999

FHY2341 RWD, ->10/1999

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

2.4 D Diesel 08/94-06/00 FHY2340 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

FHY2341 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD
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FORD
TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
2.5 DI Diesel 11/94-12/00 FHY2340 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

FHY2341 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

2.5 TD Diesel 11/94-12/00 FHY2340 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

FHY2341 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC, RWD

TRANSIT V (94-03)
2.0 (EAL, EAS) Petrol 06/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS) Petrol 09/95-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) Petrol 08/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.0 CNG Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

06/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.4 TD Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2566
FHY2567
FHY2569 07/2003->

FHY2570
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) Diesel 06/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL) Diesel 07/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS) Diesel 08/97-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 08/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD
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FORD
TRANSIT V (94-03)
2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 08/94-03/00 FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) Diesel 08/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L) Diesel 05/99-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S) Diesel 08/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (EAL, EAS) Diesel 06/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (EAS) Diesel 10/98-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_) Diesel 08/94-06/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 01/95-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) Diesel 07/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) Diesel 08/94-07/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2340 RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD
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FORD
TRANSIT V (94-03)
2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS) Diesel 06/94-03/00 FHY2340 - ASR, RWD

FHY2341 - ASR, RWD

FHY2342 RWD

FHY2343 - ASR, RWD

TRANSIT VI (00-06)
2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_) Diesel 08/00-05/06 FHY2566

FHY2566 ->06/2003

FHY2567
FHY2567 ->06/2003

FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572 06/2002->

FHY2573 ->05/2002

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_) Diesel 08/00-05/06 FHY2566
FHY2566 ->06/2003

FHY2567
FHY2567 ->06/2003

FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570
FHY2570 ->06/2003

FHY2571 07/2003->

2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_) Diesel 08/00-05/06 FHY2566
FHY2566 ->06/2003

FHY2567
FHY2567 ->06/2003

FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570
FHY2570 ->06/2003

FHY2571 07/2003->

2.0 TDCi Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2566 ->06/2003

FHY2567 ->06/2003

FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570 ->06/2003

FHY2571 07/2003->

2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_) Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2566 ->06/2003

FHY2567 ->06/2003

FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572
2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_) Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2566 ->06/2003

FHY2567 ->06/2003

FHY2568 07/2003->

FHY2569 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570 ->06/2003
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FORD
TRANSIT VI (00-06)
2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_) Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2571 07/2003->

2.3 Petrol 03/01-03/06 FHY2566 RWD

FHY2567 RWD, 06/2002->06/2003

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2570 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2571 RWD, 07/2003->

2.3 16V (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) Petrol 04/01-05/06 FHY2566 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2568 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572 RWD, 06/2002->

FHY2573 RWD, ->05/2002

2.3 16V [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) Petrol 08/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD

FHY2566 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2568 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2571 RWD, 07/2003->

2.3 16V [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_) Petrol 04/01-05/06 FHY2566 RWD

FHY2566 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2568 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2571 RWD, 07/2003->

2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD

FHY2566 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2566 RWD, 08/2000->

FHY2566 RWD, 10/2001->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, 06/2002->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, 08/2000->

FHY2567 RWD, 08/2000->06/2003

FHY2568 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2572 RWD, 06/2002->

FHY2573 RWD

FHY2573 RWD, ->05/2002

FHY2573 RWD, 08/2000->05/2002

FHY2573 RWD, 10/2001->05/2002

2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD, 10/2001->

FHY2567 RWD, 10/2001->06/2003

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->
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FORD
TRANSIT VI (00-06)
2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2570 RWD, 10/2001->06/2003

FHY2571 RWD, 07/2003->

2.4 DI (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2566 RWD, 10/2001->

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, 10/2001->06/2003

FHY2568 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->09/2003

FHY2570 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2570 RWD, 10/2001->06/2003

FHY2571 RWD, 07/2003->

2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD, 08/2000->

FHY2566 RWD, 09/2000->05/2002

FHY2567 RWD, 08/2000->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, 09/2000->06/2003

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2570 RWD, 08/2000->

FHY2570 RWD, 09/2000->

2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD, 08/2000->

FHY2567 RWD, 08/2000->06/2003

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2570 RWD, 08/2000->

2.4 DI [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566 RWD

FHY2566 RWD, 08/2000->

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, 08/2000->06/2003

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2570 RWD

FHY2570 RWD, 08/2000->

2.4 TDCi Diesel 03/04-05/06 FHY2568 RWD

FHY2569 RWD

FHY2569 RWD, 11/2004->

FHY2571 RWD

FHY2572 RWD

2.4 TDdi Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2566
FHY2567
FHY2569 07/2003->

FHY2570
FHY2571 07/2003->

FHY2572 06/2002->

FHY2573 ->05/2002

2.4 TDE Diesel 07/01-05/06 FHY2566 RWD

FHY2566 RWD, ->08/2003

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2567 RWD, ->08/2003

FHY2568 RWD

FHY2568 RWD, 09/2003->
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FORD
TRANSIT VI (00-06)
2.4 TDE Diesel 07/01-05/06 FHY2568 RWD, 10/2003->

FHY2569 RWD

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 09/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 11/2004->

FHY2570 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2570 RWD, ->08/2003

FHY2571 RWD

FHY2571 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2571 RWD, 09/2003->

FHY2572 RWD

FHY2572 RWD, 06/2002->

FHY2573 RWD, ->05/2002

2.4 TDE (F_C_, F_B_, F_A_) Diesel 07/01-05/06 FHY2566 RWD, ->08/2003

FHY2567 RWD, ->06/2003

FHY2568 RWD, 09/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2569 RWD, 11/2004->

FHY2570 RWD, ->08/2003

FHY2571 RWD, 09/2003->

TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->)
2.2 TDCi 4x4 Diesel 11/06- FHY2711 4x4

FHY2712 4x4

2.2 TDCi 4x4;2.4 TDCi 4x4 Diesel 11/06- FHY2710 4x4

2.4 TDCi 4x4 Diesel 11/06- FHY2710 4x4, 07/2011->

FHY2711 4x4, 07/2011->

TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi Diesel 04/06- FHY2710

FHY2711
TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi [RWD] Diesel 09/11- FHY2710 RWD

FHY2711 RWD

FHY2712 RWD

2.3 16V [RWD] Petrol 04/06- FHY2710 RWD

FHY2710 RWD, 07/2006->

2.4 TDCi Diesel 04/06- FHY2711 RWD

2.4 TDCi [RWD] Diesel 04/06- FHY2712 RWD

2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDCi [RWD];3.2 TDCi;3.2 TDCi [RWD] Diesel 04/06- FHY2710 RWD

3.2 TDCi [RWD] Diesel 09/07- FHY2711 RWD, 02/2008->

FORD AUSTRALIA
PROBE
2.5 Petrol 07/94-01/98 FHY2579 12/1994->

FORD USA
PROBE (II)
2.0 16V;2.5 V6 24V Petrol 10/93-03/98 FHY2579

FSO
POLONEZ (I)
1.6 Petrol 08/86-08/88 FHY3283 RWD, 02/1987->

FO
RD
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FSO
POLONEZ (II)
1.5;1.5 i Petrol 08/88-08/92 FHY3283 RWD

1.9 D Diesel 08/88-08/92 FHY3283 RWD

POLONEZ (III)
1.4 i 16V Petrol 09/92-03/02 FHY3283 RWD

1.6 i Petrol 09/92-03/02 FHY3283 RWD, 10/1993->

1.9 D Diesel 09/92-03/02 FHY3283 RWD, 09/1993->

04/94-09/98 FHY3283 RWD

HOLDEN
STATESMAN
5.7 i V8 Petrol 06/99-11/02 FHY2185 RWD

HONDA
ACCORD (IV)
1.8;2.0 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V
(CC1);2.0 i 16V (CC9);2.2 (CB8, CB9);2.2 i 16V
(CB7);2.2 i 16V (CB8);2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7)

Petrol 01/90-12/94 FHY3083

ACCORD (IX)
2.0 i Petrol 07/08- FHY2823

FHY2824
2.2 i-DTEC Diesel 07/08- FHY2823

FHY2823 01/2010->

FHY2824
FHY2824 01/2010->

2.4 i Petrol 07/08- FHY2823
FHY2824

ACCORD (V)
2.0 i Petrol 03/93-01/96 FHY3084 06/1993->

FHY3089 06/1993->

2.0 i;2.0 i S Petrol 03/93-01/96 FHY3083 06/1993->

2.3 i SR Petrol 03/93-01/96 FHY3083 01/1994->

FHY3084 01/1994->

FHY3089 01/1994->

ACCORD (VI)
1.9 i (CE7) Petrol 02/96-10/98 FHY3084

FHY3089
1.9 i (CE7);2.0 i LS (CE8) Petrol 02/96-10/98 FHY3083
2.0 TDi (CF1) Diesel 04/96-10/98 FHY3083

FHY3084
FHY3089

2.2 i VTEC (CE9) Petrol 02/96-10/98 FHY3083
FHY3084
FHY3089

ACCORD (VII)
1.6 Petrol 10/98-12/02 FHY3304
1.6;1.6 i;1.6 LS;1.8 i (CH6);1.8 i;2.0 (CH7);2.0 i Petrol 10/98-12/02 FHY3303
1.8 i Petrol 10/98-12/02 FHY3105

FHY3106
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HONDA
ACCORD (VII)
2.0 TDi Diesel 02/99-12/02 FHY3106

FHY3303
FHY3304

2.0 TDi;2.0 Turbo DI Diesel 02/99-12/02 FHY3105
2.2 Type-R Petrol 02/99-06/03 FHY3106

FHY3303
FHY3304

2.2 Type-R;2.3 (CK2);2.3 (CL4) Petrol 02/99-06/03 FHY3105
ACCORD (VIII)
2.0 (CL7) Petrol 02/03- FHY3183

FHY3184
FHY3185

2.0 (CL7);2.0 (CM1) Petrol 02/03- FHY3182
2.2 i-CTDi Diesel 01/04- FHY3182

FHY3183
FHY3184
FHY3185

2.4 (CL9) Petrol 02/03- FHY3183
FHY3184
FHY3185

2.4 (CL9);2.4 (CM2) Petrol 02/03- FHY3182
ACCORD EURO (VIII)
2.4 (CU6) Petrol 06/08-12/08 FHY2823

FHY2824
CITY
1.4 i-V TEC Petrol 09/08- FHY2861

FHY2862
CIVIC (II)
1.4 i 16V (EE1) Petrol 01/88-12/92 FHY3070
1.4 i 16V (EE1);1.5 i 16V (EE2) Petrol 01/88-12/92 FHY2411
1.6 4x4 Petrol 01/88-02/95 FHY3070 4x4

1.6 4x4;1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4) Petrol 01/88-02/95 FHY2411 4x4

CIVIC (IV)
1.2 Petrol 01/88-12/91 FHY2411 ->12/1989

FHY3070
1.3 (EC8) Petrol 10/87-09/91 FHY2295

FHY3070
1.3 (EC8);1.3;1.3 16 V (EC8) CAT Petrol 10/87-09/91 FHY2411
1.3 16 V (EC8) CAT Petrol 09/89-09/91 FHY2411 ->12/1989

1.3 16V (EG3);1.4 L (EC9);1.4 L (ED2);1.5;1.5 i
16V (ED3);1.5 i 16V

Petrol 10/87-11/95 FHY2411

1.4 L (EC9) Petrol 10/87-11/95 FHY2295
FHY3070

1.5 i 16V (ED3) Petrol 10/87-09/91 FHY3070 01/1988->

1.5 i 16V (ED6) Petrol 01/88-11/95 FHY2411
FHY3070

1.5 i 16V (ED6);1.5 i 16V (EG4);1.6 Petrol 01/88-11/95 FHY2295
1.6 16V 4x4 Petrol 11/87-09/91 FHY2295 4x4, 06/1989->12/1990
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HONDA
CIVIC (IV)
1.6 16V 4x4 Petrol 11/87-09/91 FHY3070 4x4

1.6 16V Vtec (EG5) Petrol 10/91-11/95 FHY2411
1.6 4x4 Petrol 01/88-12/91 FHY2295 4x4, 01/1989->

FHY2411 4x4, 01/1989->

01/89-12/89 FHY2295 4x4

FHY2411 4x4

FHY3070 4x4

1.6 i 16V Petrol 09/87-09/91 FHY2295
FHY2411
FHY3070 01/1988->

1.6 i 16V (ED4) Petrol 10/87-09/91 FHY2295
FHY2411
FHY3070
FHY3070 01/1988->

1.6 i 16V (ED7) Petrol 10/87-09/91 FHY2295
FHY2411
FHY3070
FHY3070 01/1988->

1.6 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 10/89-09/91 FHY2295 4x4

FHY2411 4x4

FHY3070 4x4

1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE9) Petrol 10/89-11/95 FHY2411
1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE9);1.6 VTi 16V (EG6) Petrol 10/89-11/95 FHY2295
CIVIC (V)
1.3;1.5 Petrol 01/92-12/95 FHY2411
1.5 Petrol 01/92-12/95 FHY3070
1.5 (EG8);1.5 Petrol 10/93-12/95 FHY2411 ->12/1993

1.5 i 16V (EG8) Petrol 10/91-11/95 FHY3070
1.5 i 16V (EG8);1.6 16V Vtec (EH9) Petrol 10/91-11/95 FHY2411 ->12/1993

1.6 4x4 Petrol 01/92-10/95 FHY2411 4x4

1.6 VTi (EG9) Petrol 10/91-11/95 FHY2411 ->12/1993

CIVIC (VI)
1.4 Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3216

FHY3217
1.4 16V (MB8) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY2295
FHY2296

1.4 i (EJ9) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2295 + ABS, 11/1998->

FHY2296 - ABS, 11/1998->

FHY3217 ->10/1998

1.4 i (MA8, MB2) Petrol 09/94-02/01 FHY2293 11/1995->

FHY2294 11/1995->

FHY3215 11/1998->

FHY3216 11/1998->

FHY3217 06/1995->10/1998

09/95-02/01 FHY2293
FHY2294
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HONDA
CIVIC (VI)
1.4 i (MA8, MB2) Petrol 09/95-02/01 FHY2295 + ABS

FHY2296 - ABS

FHY3215
FHY3216
FHY3217 ->10/1998

1.4 i S (EJ9) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2293 ->10/1998

FHY2294 ->10/1998

FHY2295 11/1998->

FHY2296 11/1998->

FHY3215 11/1998->

FHY3216 11/1998->

FHY3217 ->10/1998

1.4;1.4 16V (MB8);1.4 i (EJ9) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3215
1.5 16V (MB3) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY3215
FHY3216
FHY3217

01/97-02/01 FHY2295 + ABS

FHY2296 - ABS

1.5 16V (MB9) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2294
FHY2295
FHY2296

1.5 16V (MB9);1.5 i (EK3) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2293
1.5 i (EK3) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2295 + ABS

FHY2296 - ABS

FHY3215
FHY3216
FHY3217

1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9) Petrol 09/94-01/97 FHY2411
FHY2959 + ABS, 07/1995->

1.5;1.5 16V (MB3) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3070
1.6 Petrol 10/95-10/00 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY2295
FHY2959
FHY3217

05/96-04/99 FHY3215 ->12/1998

FHY3216 ->12/1998

1.6 16V (MB4);1.6 16V (MC1);1.6 i Petrol 03/96-02/01 FHY2295
1.6 16V (MC1) Petrol 03/96-02/01 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY2296

1.6 i Petrol 03/96-03/00 FHY3215 ->12/1998

FHY3216 ->12/1998

03/96-02/01 FHY3217
1.6 i (EK1) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3215

FHY3216
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HONDA
CIVIC (VI)
1.6 i (EK1) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3217
1.6 i (MB1) Petrol 09/94-01/97 FHY2959 11/1995->

1.6 i Vtec Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3215
FHY3216
FHY3217

03/96-03/00 FHY3215 ->12/1998

FHY3216 ->12/1998

1.6 i Vtec (MB1) Petrol 09/94-01/97 FHY2411
FHY2959 + ABS

1.6 VTi Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3216
1.6 VTi (EK4);1.6 VTi;1.8 16V (MB6);1.8 16V (MC2) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY3215
1.8 16V (MB6) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY2295

1.8 16V (MC2) Petrol 11/95-02/01 FHY2296
2.0 i D (MC3) Diesel 01/97-02/01 FHY2294

FHY2295
FHY2296

2.0 i D (MC3);2.0 i TD (MB7) Diesel 01/97-02/01 FHY2293
2.0 i TD (MB7) Diesel 01/97-02/01 FHY2295 + ABS

FHY2296 - ABS

2.0 TDiC Diesel 11/98-10/00 FHY2294
FHY2295

2.0 TDiC (MB7);2.0 TDiC Diesel 11/98-10/00 FHY2293
CIVIC (VII)
1.4 (ES4) Petrol 12/00-09/05 FHY3213

FHY3214
1.4 (ES4);1.4 i Petrol 12/00-09/05 FHY3212
1.4 i Petrol 12/00-09/05 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY3160
FHY3161

02/01-09/05 FHY2295 + ABS

FHY2296 - ABS

1.4 iS (EP1) Petrol 02/01-09/05 FHY3161
FHY3212
FHY3213
FHY3214

1.4 iS (EP1);1.6;1.6 i Petrol 02/01-09/05 FHY3160
1.7 CTDi Diesel 01/02-09/05 FHY3160

FHY3161
FHY3212
FHY3213

1.7 i Petrol 05/01-12/05 FHY3161
1.7 i;1.7 i VTEC Petrol 05/01-12/05 FHY3160
2.0 i Sport Petrol 09/01-09/05 FHY3160 07/2003->

FHY3161 07/2003->

2.0 Type-R Petrol 09/01-09/05 FHY3160
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HONDA
CIVIC (VII)
2.0 Type-R Petrol 09/01-09/05 FHY3161

FHY3212
FHY3213

CIVIC (VIII)
1.3 Hybrid Petrol/Electro 01/06- FHY2803

FHY2804
FHY2806
FHY2807

1.4 Petrol 09/05- FHY3287
1.4;1.6;1.8 Petrol 09/05- FHY3286
1.6 Petrol 09/05- FHY2803

FHY2804
FHY2806
FHY2807

2.2 CTDi Diesel 01/06- FHY3286
FHY3287

CONCERTO
1.4;1.5 i 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V Petrol 08/89-05/95 FHY2157
1.6 Petrol 08/89-05/95 FHY2959
1.8 TD Diesel 08/94-10/96 FHY2157
CR-V (I)
2.0 16V (RD1, RD3) Petrol 01/99-02/02 FHY3147 4x4

FHY3148 4x4

FHY3149 4x4

2.0 16V 4WD (RD1, RD3) Petrol 10/95-01/99 FHY3147 4x4, 02/1997->

FHY3148 4x4, 02/1997->

FHY3149 4x4, 02/1997->

CR-V (II)
2.0 Petrol 07/02-09/06 FHY3237 4x4

FHY3238 4x4

FHY3239 4x4, 01/2005->

2.2 CTDi Diesel 02/05-09/06 FHY3237 4x4

FHY3238 4x4

FHY3239 4x4

CR-V (III)
2.0 i 4WD Petrol 01/07- FHY2808 4x4

FHY2809 4x4

FHY2810 4x4

2.2 i-CTDi 4WD Diesel 01/07- FHY2808 4x4

FHY2809 4x4

FHY2810 4x4

2.2 i-DTEC 4WD Diesel 01/07- FHY2808 4x4, 10/2009->

FHY2809 4x4, 10/2009->

FHY2810 4x4, 10/2009->

2.4 Petrol 04/07- FHY2808
FHY2809
FHY2810

2.4 i-VTEC 4WD Petrol 09/09- FHY2808 4x4
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HONDA
CR-V (III)
2.4 i-VTEC 4WD Petrol 09/09- FHY2809 4x4

FHY2810 4x4

CRX (II)
1.6 i 16V Petrol 10/87-02/92 FHY2411

FHY3070
1.6 i 16V (ED9);1.6 i 16V;1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE8) Petrol 10/87-02/92 FHY2295
CRX (III)
1.6 ESi (EH6) Petrol 03/92-12/98 FHY2411 ->12/1994

1.6 i VTi (EG2) Petrol 03/92-12/98 FHY2411
FR-V
1.7 Petrol 08/04- FHY3189

FHY3190
FHY3191

1.7;1.8;2.0 Petrol 08/04- FHY3188
2.2 i CTDi Diesel 07/05- FHY3188

FHY3189
FHY3190
FHY3191

INSIGHT
1.3 Hybrid Petrol/Electro 04/09- FHY2861

FHY2862
JAZZ (II)
1.2 Petrol 03/02-07/08 FHY3229 05/2003->

FHY3230 05/2003->

FHY3231 05/2003->

FHY3232 05/2003->

FHY3254 05/2003->

1.3 Petrol 03/02-07/08 FHY3229 01/2003->

FHY3230 01/2003->

FHY3231
FHY3232
FHY3254

JAZZ (III)
1.2 Petrol 07/08- FHY2861 01/2009->

FHY2862 01/2009->

FHY3229 ->12/2008

FHY3230 ->12/2008

FHY3231 ->12/2008

FHY3232 ->12/2008

FHY3254 ->12/2008

1.3 HYBRID Petrol/Electro 04/11- FHY2861
FHY2862

1.3 i Petrol 07/08- FHY2862
1.3 i;1.4 Petrol 07/08- FHY2861
LOGO
1.3 Petrol 03/99-03/02 FHY3149
PRELUDE (V)
2.0 16V (BB9);2.2 16V (BB6, BB8);2.2 16V Petrol 10/96-10/00 FHY3151
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HYUNDAI
ACCENT (I)
1.3 Petrol 10/94-01/00 FHY3145

FHY3146
1.3;1.3 i 12V;1.5 i 12V;1.5 i 16V Petrol 10/94-01/00 FHY3141
1.5 i 16V Petrol 12/95-01/00 FHY3141 10/1996->

FHY3145 10/1996->

FHY3146 10/1996->

ACCENT (II)
1.3 Petrol 01/00-11/05 FHY2780 + ABS

FHY2781
FHY3131 - ABS

FHY3131 + ABS

08/02-11/05 FHY3131 - ABS, 03/2003->

FHY3131 + ABS, 03/2003->

1.5 Petrol 09/99-10/02 FHY3131 06/2000->

01/00-11/05 FHY2780 + ABS

FHY2781
FHY3131 - ABS

FHY3131 + ABS

1.5 CRDi Diesel 01/02-11/05 FHY2780 + ABS

FHY2781
FHY3131 - ABS

FHY3131 - ABS, 08/2003->

FHY3131 + ABS

FHY3131 + ABS, 08/2003->

1.6 Petrol 12/02-11/05 FHY2780 + ABS

FHY2781
FHY3131 - ABS

FHY3131 + ABS

ACCENT (III)
1.4 GL Petrol 11/05-11/10 FHY2789

FHY2790
FHY2791
FHY2792

1.5 CRDi GLS Diesel 11/05-11/10 FHY2789
FHY2789 06/2006->

FHY2790
FHY2790 06/2006->

FHY2791
FHY2791 06/2006->

FHY2792
FHY2792 06/2006->

1.6 GLS Petrol 11/05-11/10 FHY2789
FHY2790
FHY2791
FHY2792

ATOS
1.0 i Petrol 02/98-03/02 FHY3152 ->09/2000

02/98- FHY3132

H
YUN

DAI



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

612

HYUNDAI
ATOS
1.0 i Petrol 02/98- FHY3150 ->06/2001

FHY3255
ATOS PRIME
1.0 i Petrol 08/99- FHY3132

FHY3150
FHY3152 ->09/2000

FHY3255
COUPE
1.6 16V Petrol 03/98-04/02 FHY3140 ->11/1999

03/98-08/09 FHY3130
FHY3141
FHY3142
FHY3143
FHY3144

1.6 i 16V Petrol 12/96-04/02 FHY3140 ->11/1999

FHY3140 08/1999->11/1999

FHY3141
FHY3141 - ABS, 08/1999->

FHY3142
FHY3142 + ABS, 08/1999->

FHY3143
FHY3143 08/1999->

FHY3144
FHY3144 08/1999->

2.0 Petrol 08/99-01/02 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3141 - ABS

FHY3142 + ABS

08/99-08/09 FHY3130
FHY3143
FHY3144

2.0 16V Petrol 08/96-04/02 FHY3140 + ABS

FHY3141 - ABS

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

2.0 GLS;2.7 V6 Petrol 03/02-08/09 FHY3130
ELANTRA
1.6 Petrol 06/00-07/06 FHY3169

FHY3170
1.6;1.8;2.0 Petrol 06/00-07/06 FHY3130
2.0 CRDi Diesel 04/01-07/06 FHY3130 + ABS

FHY3169
FHY3170

GALLOPER (I)
2.5 TD Diesel 08/91-07/98 FHY2326 4x4

2.5 TD;2.5 TD intercooler Diesel 08/91-07/98 FHY2325 4x4

3.0 V6 Petrol 08/91-07/98 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2326 4x4
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HYUNDAI
GALLOPER (I)
3.0 V6 Petrol 08/91-07/98 FHY2327 4x4

GALLOPER (II)
2.5 TCi D;2.5 TD;2.5 TD intercooler;2.6 TD All-wheel
Drive

Diesel 08/98-12/03 FHY2327 4x4

2.6 TD All-wheel Drive Diesel 08/98-12/03 FHY2532 4x4

FHY2533 4x4

3.0 V6 Petrol 08/98-12/03 FHY2327 4x4

GETZ
1.1 Petrol 09/02-06/09 FHY3122

FHY3123
FHY3124

1.1;1.3 Petrol 09/02-06/09 FHY3121
1.3 Petrol 09/03-09/05 FHY3121 - ABS

FHY3122 - ABS

FHY3125 + ABS

FHY3126 + ABS

1.3 i Petrol 09/02-03/04 FHY3121 - ABS

FHY3122 - ABS

FHY3123
FHY3124
FHY3125 + ABS

FHY3126 + ABS

1.4 i Petrol 08/05- FHY3121
FHY3122
FHY3123
FHY3124
FHY3125
FHY3126
FHY3261
FHY3262

1.5 CRDi Diesel 03/03-06/09 FHY3124
FHY3125
FHY3126
FHY3261
FHY3262

1.5 CRDi GLS Diesel 08/05-06/09 FHY3123 11/2006->

FHY3124 11/2006->

FHY3125 11/2006->

FHY3126 11/2006->

FHY3261 11/2006->

FHY3262 11/2006->

1.5 CRDi;1.5 CRDi GLS Diesel 03/03-06/09 FHY3123
1.6 Petrol 09/02-09/05 FHY3121 - ABS

FHY3122 - ABS

FHY3125 + ABS

FHY3126 + ABS

09/02- FHY3121
FHY3122
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HYUNDAI
GETZ
1.6 Petrol 09/02- FHY3123

FHY3124
FHY3125
FHY3126
FHY3261
FHY3262

i10
1.0;1.1 Petrol 12/07- FHY3193
1.1 CRDi Diesel 01/08- FHY3193
1.2 Petrol 11/08- FHY3193
LANTRA (I)
1.5 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 16V;1.8 i.e. 16V Petrol 10/90-11/95 FHY3107
1.8 i.e. 16V Petrol 10/90-11/95 FHY3107 06/1992->

LANTRA (II)
1.5 12V Petrol 12/96-09/00 FHY3107 - ABS

12/96-10/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

1.6 16V Petrol 11/95-09/00 FHY3107 - ABS

11/95-10/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

1.6 i Petrol 11/95-09/00 FHY3140 ->11/1999

11/95-10/00 FHY3107
FHY3140 + ABS

FHY3141 - ABS

FHY3142
FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

02/96-10/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

1.8 16V Petrol 11/95-10/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

1.9 D Diesel 03/98-10/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

2.0 Petrol 04/97-05/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

2.0 16V Petrol 08/96-09/00 FHY3140 + ABS, 04/1997->11/1999

FHY3140 + ABS, 06/1997->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS, 04/1997->
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HYUNDAI
LANTRA (II)
2.0 16V Petrol 08/96-09/00 FHY3142 + ABS, 06/1997->

FHY3143 04/1997->

FHY3143 06/1997->

FHY3144 04/1997->

FHY3144 06/1997->

12/96-10/00 FHY3140 + ABS, ->11/1999

FHY3142 + ABS

FHY3143
FHY3144

MATRIX
1.5 CRDi Diesel 10/01-08/10 FHY3127 not for TC

FHY3128
FHY3129

1.5 CRDi VGT Diesel 08/05-08/10 FHY3127 not for TC

FHY3128
FHY3129

1.6 Petrol 06/01-08/10 FHY3127 not for TC

FHY3128
FHY3129

1.8 Petrol 06/01-08/10 FHY3127 not for TC

FHY3128
FHY3129

PONY
1.5 i Petrol 10/89-01/95 FHY2584 07/1992->

PONY/EXCEL
1.3 Petrol 09/89-01/95 FHY2584 07/1992->

12/92-09/94 FHY2584
1.5;1.5 i Petrol 01/90-01/95 FHY2584
S COUPE
1.5 GS;1.5 i Petrol 02/90-05/96 FHY2584 05/1992->

1.5 i Petrol 04/92-05/96 FHY2584 07/1992->

1.5 i Turbo Petrol 04/91-05/96 FHY2584 08/1992->

SANTA FÉ (I)
2.0 Petrol 08/01-03/06 FHY2642 + ABS

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP

FHY2644
FHY2645

2.0 CRDi Diesel 08/01-03/06 FHY2642 + ABS

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP

FHY2644
FHY2645

2.0 CRDi 4x4 Diesel 04/01-03/06 FHY2642 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP, 4x4

FHY2644 4x4

FHY2645 4x4

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive Diesel 11/03-02/06 FHY2642 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP, 4x4

FHY2644 4x4

H
YUN
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HYUNDAI
SANTA FÉ (I)
2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive Diesel 11/03-02/06 FHY2645 4x4

2.4 16V Petrol 02/01-03/06 FHY2642 + ABS

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP

FHY2644
FHY2645

2.4 16V 4x4 Petrol 02/01-03/06 FHY2642 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP, 4x4

FHY2644 4x4

FHY2645 4x4

2.7 V6 4x4 Petrol 02/01-03/06 FHY2642 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2643 + ABS; not for ESP, 4x4

FHY2644 4x4

FHY2645 4x4

SONATA (IV)
2.0 16V Petrol 10/01-11/04 FHY2828
2.0 16V;2.7 V6 Petrol 10/01-11/04 FHY2827
TIBURON
2.0 CVVT Petrol 10/06-12/08 FHY3130
TUCSON (4WD)
2.0 All-wheel Drive Petrol 08/04-03/10 FHY2782 4x4

FHY2783 4x4

FHY2784 4x4, ->11/2007

FHY3120 4x4, ->11/2007

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive Diesel 08/04-03/10 FHY2782 4x4

FHY2783 4x4

FHY2784 4x4

FHY3120 4x4

2.7 All-wheel Drive Petrol 08/04-03/10 FHY2782 4x4

FHY2783 4x4

FHY2784 4x4

FHY3120 4x4

TUCSON
2.0 Petrol 08/04-03/10 FHY2782

FHY2783
FHY2784
FHY3120

2.0 CRDi Diesel 08/04-03/10 FHY2782
FHY2783
FHY2784
FHY3120

XG
3.0;30;250 Petrol 12/98-12/05 FHY2827 12/2001->

350 Petrol 10/02-12/05 FHY2827
GRACE
2.5 D Diesel 07/93-10/04 FHY3268 RWD

FHY3269 RWD

2.5 D;2.5 TD;2.6 D Diesel 07/93-10/04 FHY3267 RWD

H100
2.4 Petrol 07/93-03/00 FHY3267 RWD

H
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HYUNDAI
H100
2.4 Petrol 07/93-03/00 FHY3268 RWD

FHY3269 RWD

2.5 D Diesel 07/93-12/04 FHY3268 RWD

FHY3269 RWD

2.5 D;2.5 TD;2.5 TDiC;2.6 D Diesel 07/93-12/04 FHY3267 RWD

INNOCENTI
ELBA
1.3 (146CW) Petrol 08/91-12/96 FHY2337
1.3 (146CW);1.4 i.e. (146EN, 146EQ);1.5 i.e.
(146C9);1.6 i.e. (146EO, 146ER)

Petrol 08/91-12/96 FHY2141

1.7 D (146DI, 146EI) Diesel 08/91-12/96 FHY2141 02/1992->

FHY2337

ISUZU
TROOPER
2.8 TD (UBS55) Diesel 10/88-12/91 FHY2399 4x4

IVECO
DAILY I (45)
45-10 (10331211, 10331212, 10331217,
10331304, 10331311...);45-10 V (10334204,
10334211, 10334212, 10334217, 10334404)

Diesel 01/85-12/89 FHY2561 RWD

DAILY I (49)
49-10 (10350211, 10350304, 10350311,
10350404, 10350411...);49-10 V (10354204,
10354211, 10354212, 10354217...)

Diesel 01/85-12/89 FHY2561 RWD

DAILY II (30)
30-8 (10011131, 10011132, 10011231,
10011232, 10011237...);30-8 (12910211,
12911111, 12911112, 12911117, 12911131...)

Diesel 01/92-08/98 FHY2561 RWD, 01/1996->

DAILY II (35)
35-10 (12974212, 12974217, 13014111,
13014131, 13014204...);35-10;35-12
(13110131, 13110211, 13110231, 13110311,
13110312...);35-12 (13114131, 13114204,
13114211, 13114212, 13114217...)

Diesel 01/89-08/98 FHY2561 RWD

DAILY II (49)
49-12 (13130211, 13130231, 13130304,
13130311, 13130312...);49-12 K (13136204,
13136211, 13136212, 13136224...);49-12 V
(13134124, 13134204, 13134211, 13134212...)

Diesel 06/90-04/96 FHY2561 RWD

DAILY II (59)
59-12 (13150204, 13150211, 13150231,
13150311, 13150312...);59-12 K (13156211,
13156212, 13156231, 13156311...)

Diesel 05/91-04/96 FHY2561 RWD

DAILY III (29)
29 L 10 (ALJAV1A1, ALJA41AA, ALJA41A1,
AHJA64A1...);29 L 10 V (ALJA43A2, ALJA42A2,
ALJA41A2);29 L 11

Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD

29 L 11 Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

H
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DAILY III (29)
29 L 11 Diesel 05/99- FHY2797 RWD

29 L 11 V Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2797 RWD

29 L 12 (ALKA41A1, AHKA64A1, ALLA51A1);29 L
12 V (ALKA41A2, ALLA52A2, ALKA42A2);29 L 13

Diesel 05/01- FHY2794 RWD

29 L 12 V (ALKA41A2, ALLA52A2, ALKA42A2) Diesel 05/01- FHY2795 RWD

29 L 13 Diesel 05/01- FHY2797 RWD

11/01- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

29 L 14 (AHRA11C1B1, AHRA14C1B1,
AHRA64C1B1)

Diesel 05/99- FHY2795 RWD

29 L 14 (AHRA11C1B1, AHRA14C1B1,
AHRA64C1B1);29 L 14;29 L 9

Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD

29 L 9 Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2797 RWD

29 L 9 V Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2797 RWD

DAILY III (35)
35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V (AMJA11A1, AMJA14A1,
AMJA64A1...)

Diesel 09/02- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V (AMJA11A1, AMJA14A1,
AMJA64A1...);35 C 12 , 35 S 12 (AEKA14A1,
AEKA14AA, AEKA64A1...);35 C 12 V, 35 S 12 V
(AGKA43A2, AGKB43A2, AGKB46A2...);35 C 14;35
C 14, 35 S 14

Diesel 09/02- FHY2795 RWD

35 C 12 , 35 S 12 (AEKA14A1, AEKA14AA,
AEKA64A1...)

Diesel 09/02- FHY2794 RWD

35 C 12 V, 35 S 12 V (AGKA43A2, AGKB43A2,
AGKB46A2...)

Diesel 09/02- FHY2799 RWD

35 C 14, 35 S 14 Diesel 01/05-04/06 FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

35 C 15 Diesel 05/99- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

35 C 15;35 C 17, 35 S 17;35 C 9, 35 S 9;35 S 10
(ANJA41A1, ANJA42A2, ANJA42AB, ANJA43A,
ANJAV1A...);35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V;35 S 11,35 C 11
(A2FC13AA, A6FBU4AB, A2NB14A1, A2ND13A1...)

Diesel 05/99- FHY2795 RWD

35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD

35 S 11,35 C 11 (A2FC13AA, A6FBU4AB,
A2NB14A1, A2ND13A1...)

Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2797 RWD
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IVECO
DAILY III (35)
35 S 13 V,35 C 13 V Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2805 RWD

35 S 13,35 C 13 Diesel 05/99- FHY2794 RWD, Ch. No.:5326309;D171807->

FHY2795 RWD

FHY2795 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2796 RWD

FHY2796 RWD, Ch. No.:->5326308;D171806

FHY2805 RWD

35 S 15 V, 35 C 15 V (A6HCV3B2, A6HBV4B2,
A6HC41B2...)

Diesel 05/99- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

35 S 15 V, 35 C 15 V (A6HCV3B2, A6HBV4B2,
A6HC41B2...);35 S 9 V,35 C 9 V;35 S 9,35 C 9

Diesel 05/99- FHY2795 RWD

DAILY III (50)
50 C 11 Diesel 05/99- FHY2798 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

DAILY III (65)
65 C 14;65 C 15;65 C 17 Diesel 11/01- FHY2793 RWD

DAILY IV (29)
29L10 Diesel 05/06- FHY2796 RWD

29L10;29L10 V;29L12;29L12 V, 29L12
V/P;29L14;29L14 C, 29L14 C/P, 29L14 V, 29L14
V/P

Diesel 05/06- FHY2794 RWD

DAILY IV (35)
35C10 K Diesel 05/06- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2797 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

35C10 K;35C10, 35S10 Diesel 05/06- FHY2795 RWD

35C10, 35S10 Diesel 05/06- FHY2794 RWD

FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226->

35C11 K, 35C11 DK, 35S11 K, 35S11 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

35C11 K, 35C11 DK, 35S11 K, 35S11 DK;35C11 V,
35S11 V;35C11, 35S11, 35S11 D, 35S11 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

35C12 Diesel 05/06- FHY2795 RWD

FHY2796 RWD

FHY2797 RWD

FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226->

FHY3289 RWD

35C12 V, 35C12 V/P, 35S12 V, 35S12 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2796 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

35C12 V, 35C12 V/P, 35S12 V, 35S12 V/P;35C12,
35S12

Diesel 05/06- FHY2794 RWD

35C12, 35S12 Diesel 05/06- FHY2795 RWD

IVECO



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

620

IVECO
DAILY IV (35)
35C12, 35S12 Diesel 05/06- FHY2797 RWD

FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226->

35C13 K, 35C13 DK, 35S13 K, 35S13 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

35C13 K, 35C13 DK, 35S13 K, 35S13 DK;35C13 V,
35C13 V/P, 35S13 V, 35S13 V/P;35C13, 35C13
/P, 35S13 D, 35S13, 35S13 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

35C14 G, 35C14 G/P, 35S14 G, 35S14 G/P, 35C14
GD, 35S14 GD

CNG 07/07- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225;D256634, 09/2009->

FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226;D256635->, 09/2009->

FHY3289 RWD

35C14 GV, 35C14 GV/P, 35S14 GV, 35S14 GV/P CNG 07/07- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY3289 RWD

35C14 K, 35C14 DK, 35S14 K, 35S14 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225;D256634, 09/2009->

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226;D256635->, 09/2009->

FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

35C14 V, 35C14 V/P, 35S14 V, 35S14 V/P Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

35C14 V, 35C14 V/P, 35S14 V, 35S14 V/P;35C14,
35C14 /P, 35S14, 35S14 /P, 35S14 D, 35S14 D/P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

35C14, 35C14 /P, 35S14, 35S14 /P, 35S14 D,
35S14 D/P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225;D256634, 09/2009->

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226;D256635->, 09/2009->

35C14, 35S14, 35S14 /P Diesel 05/06- FHY2794 RWD

FHY2796 RWD

FHY2798 RWD, Ch. No.:->5509225;D256634

FHY2799 RWD, Ch. No.:5509226;D256635->

FHY3289 RWD

35C15 Diesel 05/06- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2797 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

35C15;35C15 V, 35C15 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2795 RWD

35C17 K, 35C17 DK, 35S17 K, 35S17 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

35C17 K, 35C17 DK, 35S17 K, 35S17 DK;35C17 V,
35C17 V/P, 35S17 V, 35S17 V/P;35C17, 35C17
/P, 35S17, 35S17 /P, 35S17 D

Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

35C18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2796 RWD

FHY2797 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

35C18, 35S18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2794 RWD

35C18;35C18 V, 35C18 V/P, 35S18 V, 35S18
V/P;35C18, 35S18;35S14 C, 35S14 C/P, 35S14 V,
35S14 V/P, 35C14 V, 35C14 V/P

Diesel 05/06- FHY2795 RWD
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IVECO
DAILY IV (35)
35S14 C, 35S14 C/P, 35S14 V, 35S14 V/P, 35C14
V, 35C14 V/P

Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

35S14 K, 35S14 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 RWD, 09/2009->

35S17 W, 35S17 WD Diesel 07/07- FHY2796 4x4, 09/2009->

DAILY IV (40)
40C10 Diesel 05/06- FHY2805 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

40C10;40C10 V Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

40C11, 40C11 D Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

40C12 Diesel 05/06- FHY2805 RWD

40C12;40C12 V, 40C14 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

40C13 V, 40C13 V/P Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

40C13 V, 40C13 V/P;40C13, 40C13 /P Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

40C14 G, 40C14 G/P CNG 07/07- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

40C14 GV, 40C14 GV/P CNG 07/07- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

40C14 V, 40C14 V/P Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

40C14 V, 40C14 V/P;40C14, 40C14 /P Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

40C15 Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

40C15 V, 40C15 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

40C17 K, 40C17 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

40C17 K, 40C17 DK;40C17 V, 40C17 V/P;40C17,
40C17 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

40C18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

40C18 V, 40C18 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

DAILY IV (45)
45C15 Diesel 05/06- FHY2805 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

45C15;45C15 V Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

45C17 V, 45C17 V/P Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

45C17 V, 45C17 V/P;45C17, 45C17 /P Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

45C18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2805 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

45C18;45C18, 45C18 /P, 45C18 D, 45C18 D/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

DAILY IV (50)
50C14 G, 50C14 G/P, 50C14 GD, 50C14 GD/P CNG 07/07- FHY2799 RWD

IVECO
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DAILY IV (50)
50C14 G, 50C14 G/P, 50C14 GD, 50C14 GD/P CNG 07/07- FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

50C14 GV, 50C14 GV/P CNG 07/07- FHY2799 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

50C14 K, 50C14 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

50C14 K, 50C14 DK;50C14 V, 50C14 V/P;50C14,
50C14 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

50C15 Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->, 09/2009->

50C15 V, 50C15 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

50C17 K, 50C17 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

50C17 K, 50C17 DK;50C17 V, 50C17 V/P;50C17,
50C17 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2799 RWD, 09/2009->

50C18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

FHY2805 RWD, Ch. No.:->D378281;5730660;5717512

FHY3289 RWD, Ch. No.:D378282;5730661;5717513->

50C18 V, 50C18 V/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2799 RWD

FHY3289 RWD

DAILY IV (55)
55C17 Diesel 08/07-03/12 FHY3289 RWD, 09/2009->

DAILY IV (60)
60C15 Diesel 05/06- FHY2805 RWD

60C15;60C15 V;60C15, 60C15 /P, 60C15 D, 60C15
D/P

Diesel 05/06- FHY2797 RWD

60C17 K, 60C17 DK Diesel 07/07- FHY2805 RWD, 09/2009->

60C17 K, 60C17 DK;60C17 V, 60C17 V/P;60C17,
60C17 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2797 RWD, 09/2009->

60C18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2797 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

DAILY IV (65)
65C14 G, 65C14 G/P, 65C14 GD, 65C14 GD/P CNG 07/07- FHY2797 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

65C14 V, 65C14 V/P Diesel 07/07- FHY2805 RWD, 09/2009->

65C14 V, 65C14 V/P;65C14, 65C14 /P Diesel 07/07- FHY2797 RWD, 09/2009->

65C15 Diesel 05/06- FHY2805 RWD

65C15;65C15, 65C15 /P, 65C15 D, 65C15 D/P Diesel 05/06- FHY2797 RWD

65C17 K, 65C17 DK, 65C17KK Diesel 07/07- FHY2805 RWD, 09/2009->

65C17 K, 65C17 DK, 65C17KK;65C17 V, 65C17
V/P;65C17, 65C17 /P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2797 RWD, 09/2009->

65C18 Diesel 05/06- FHY2797 RWD

FHY2805 RWD

DAILY IV (70)
70C14 K, 70C14 DK, 70C14 KK Diesel 07/07- FHY2805 RWD, 09/2009->

70C14 K, 70C14 DK, 70C14 KK;70C14 V, 70C14
V/P;70C14, 70C14 /P;70C17 K, 70C17 DK, 70C17
KK;70C17, 70C17 /P;70C17V, 70C17 V/P

Diesel 07/07- FHY2797 RWD, 09/2009->
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DAILY IV Bus
35S14 G CNG 07/09- FHY2799 RWD

35S14, 35S14 /P Diesel 05/06- FHY2796 RWD

DAILY V
26L11, 26L11D, 35C11D, 35S11, 40C11;29L11 V,
35C11 V, 35S11 V, 40C11 V;29L13 V, 35C13 V,
35S13 V, 40C13 V, 40S13 V;29L13, 29L13D,
35C13D, 40C13;29L15 V, 35C15L V, 40C15L V,
50C15L V;35C11K, 35S11DKP;35C13K,
35C13DKP;35C15 V, 40C15 V;35C15, 35C15D,
35S15, 40C15, 45C15, 50C15, 60C15,
70C15;35C15K, 35S15DKP, 50C15K, 60C15K,
65C15DK, 70C15K;35C17 V, 35S17 V, 40C17 V,
45C17 V, 50C17 V, 60C17 V,;35C17, 35C17D,
35S17, 40C17, 45C17, 50C17, 60C17,
70C17;35C17K, 35S17DKP, 50C17K, 65C17DK
70C17K;35C21 V, 35S21 V, 40C21 V, 45C21 V,
50C21 V;35C21, 35S21, 40C21, 45C21, 50C21,
60C21, 70C21

Diesel 09/11- FHY3289 RWD

JAGUAR
XJ
6 3.6 Petrol 10/86-08/89 FHY2331 RWD, Ch. No.:->5944575

FHY2440 RWD, Ch. No.:594576->

6 4.0 Petrol 09/85-11/94 FHY2332 RWD

6 4.0;6 4.2 Petrol 09/85-11/94 FHY2331 RWD

6 4.2 Petrol 09/85-11/94 FHY2191 RWD

6 Sovereign 4.0;R Super Charged 4.0 Petrol 11/94-07/97 FHY2440 RWD

Sovereign V12 Petrol 07/85-12/92 FHY2191 RWD, 10/1989->

10/86-12/92 FHY2191 RWD, ->12/1990

V12 6.0 Petrol 03/93-11/94 FHY2440 RWD

XJSC
3.6;4.0;5.3;5.3 H.E.;6.0 Petrol 07/85-03/96 FHY2191 RWD

6.0 Petrol 07/85-03/96 FHY2440 RWD

KIA
CARENS (I)
1.8 i Petrol 11/00-07/02 FHY2817
CARENS (II)
1.6 Petrol 07/02- FHY2816 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY2817 - ABS, 12/2003->

1.8 Petrol 07/02- FHY2816 + ABS

FHY2817 - ABS

2.0 CRDi Diesel 07/02- FHY2816 + ABS

FHY2817 - ABS

2.0 CVVT Petrol 08/04- FHY2816 + ABS

FHY2817 - ABS

CARNIVAL (I)
2.5 V6 Petrol 08/99-10/01 FHY3219 12/1999->

FHY3220 12/1999->

2.9 TD Diesel 08/99-10/01 FHY3219 12/1999->

FHY3220 12/1999->

CARNIVAL (II)
2.5 V6 Petrol 10/01- FHY3219

IVECO
JAG

UAR
K

IA
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KIA
CARNIVAL (II)
2.5 V6 Petrol 10/01- FHY3220
2.9 CRDi Diesel 10/01- FHY3219

FHY3220
2.9 TD Diesel 01/99- FHY3219 12/1999->

FHY3220 12/1999->

CEED
1.4 Petrol 12/06- FHY2706

FHY2707
FHY2708

1.4;1.4 CVVT;1.6 Petrol 12/06- FHY2705
1.6 Petrol 09/07- FHY2705 02/2008->

FHY2706 02/2008->

FHY2707 02/2008->

FHY2708 02/2008->

1.6 CRDi 115 Diesel 12/06- FHY2706
FHY2707
FHY2708

1.6 CRDi 115;1.6 CRDi 128;1.6 CRDi 90 Diesel 12/06- FHY2705
1.6 CVVT Petrol 12/06- FHY2706

FHY2707
FHY2708

1.6 CVVT;2.0 Petrol 12/06- FHY2705
2.0 CRDi 140 Diesel 09/07- FHY2705

FHY2706
FHY2707
FHY2708

CERATO (II)
1.6 Petrol 01/10- FHY2705

FHY2706
1.6 CVVT Petrol 02/09- FHY2705 06/2009->

FHY2706 06/2009->

2.0 Petrol 01/09- FHY2705 03/2010->

FHY2706 03/2010->

CERATO KOUP
2.0 Petrol 01/09- FHY2705 06/2009->

FHY2706 06/2009->

MAGENTIS
2.0;2.5 V6 Petrol 05/01- FHY2828
PICANTO
1.0 Petrol 04/04- FHY3193

FHY3259
1.0;1.1 Petrol 04/04- FHY2675
1.1 CRDi Diesel 11/05- FHY2675 + ABS

FHY3193
FHY3259 + ABS

PRIDE
1.1 i;1.3;1.3 16V Petrol 01/90- FHY2942
1.3 16V Petrol 01/90- FHY2942 06/1990->

K
IA



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

625

KIA
PRO CEED
1.4 Petrol 02/08- FHY2706

FHY2707
FHY2708

1.4;1.4 CVVT;1.6 Petrol 02/08- FHY2705
1.6 CRDi 115 Diesel 02/08- FHY2705 06/2009->

FHY2706 06/2009->

FHY2707 06/2009->

FHY2708 06/2009->

1.6 CRDi 128 Diesel 02/08- FHY2706
FHY2707
FHY2708

1.6 CRDi 128;1.6 CRDi 90 Diesel 02/08- FHY2705
1.6 CVVT Petrol 02/08- FHY2706

FHY2707
FHY2708

1.6 CVVT;2.0 Petrol 02/08- FHY2705
2.0 CRDi 140 Diesel 02/08- FHY2705

FHY2706
FHY2707
FHY2708

2.0 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

01/09-12/09 FHY2705

FHY2706
FHY2707
FHY2708

RETONA
2.0 16V Petrol 05/00- FHY2818 4x4

FHY2819 4x4

2.0 TD Diesel 06/99- FHY2818 4x4

FHY2819 4x4

RIO (I)
1.3;1.5 16V Petrol 08/00-02/05 FHY3162
1.5 16V Petrol 09/00-02/05 FHY3162 06/2001->

RIO (II)
1.4 16V Petrol 03/05- FHY2791 + ABS

FHY2792 + ABS

1.5 CRDi Diesel 03/05- FHY2791 + ABS

FHY2792 + ABS

1.6 16V Petrol 03/05- FHY2792 + ABS

1.6 16V;1.6 CVVT Petrol 03/05- FHY2791 + ABS

SEPHIA
1.5 i;1.6 i;1.8 i 16V Petrol 09/93-10/97 FHY2820
1.8 i 16V Petrol 01/95-10/97 FHY2820 03/1997->

SHUMA (I)
1.5 i 16V Petrol 03/96-10/01 FHY2817

10/97-10/01 FHY2816 + ABS

FHY2817 - ABS

1.5;1.5 i 16V Petrol 03/96-10/01 FHY2820

K
IA
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KIA
SHUMA (I)
1.6 Petrol 01/01-12/01 FHY2817 04/2001->

1.8 i 16V Petrol 10/97-03/01 FHY2817 02/1998->

FHY2820 02/1998->

SHUMA (II)
1.6;1.8 Petrol 05/01-08/04 FHY2817
SPORTAGE (04-10)
2.0 16V 4WD Petrol 09/04- FHY2782 4x4

FHY2783 4x4

FHY2784 4x4

FHY3120 4x4

2.0 CRDi Diesel 02/05- FHY2782
FHY2783
FHY2784
FHY3120

2.0 CRDi 4WD Diesel 09/04- FHY2782 4x4

FHY2783 4x4

FHY2784 4x4

FHY3120 4x4

2.0 i 16V Petrol 09/04- FHY2782
FHY2783
FHY2784
FHY3120

2.7 V6 4WD Petrol 09/04- FHY2782 4x4

FHY2783 4x4

FHY2784 4x4

FHY3120 4x4

SPORTAGE (93-04)
2.0 Petrol 10/00-08/03 FHY2818 RWD

FHY2819 RWD

2.0 4WD Petrol 10/00-08/03 FHY2818 4x4

FHY2819 4x4

2.0 i 16V Petrol 10/99-08/03 FHY2818 RWD

FHY2819 RWD

2.0 TD 4WD Diesel 10/97-08/03 FHY2818 4x4, 09/1999->

FHY2819 4x4, 09/1999->

PRIDE Van
1.3 16V Petrol 04/92-06/99 FHY2942

LADA
110
1.5 Petrol 01/95- FHY2360

FHY2486
FHY2487
FHY2487 02/2002->

FHY2487 06/1996->

1.5 16V Petrol 01/95- FHY2360
FHY2486
FHY2487 06/1996->

K
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LADA
110
1.5 16V Petrol 10/00- FHY2487 02/2001->

1.6;2.0 i;Wankel Petrol 08/96- FHY2360
2.0 i Petrol 08/96- FHY2486

FHY2487
Wankel Petrol 06/97- FHY2487 10/1997->

111
1.5 Petrol 01/96- FHY2360

FHY2486
FHY2487 09/1999->

1.5 16V Petrol 01/95- FHY2360
FHY2486
FHY2487
FHY2487 11/1996->

112
1.5 Petrol 01/95- FHY2360

FHY2486
FHY2487 02/2002->

1.5 16V Petrol 01/95- FHY2360
FHY2486
FHY2487 06/1996->

10/00- FHY2487 02/2001->

1.6 Petrol 01/05- FHY2360
NIVA (I)
1900 Diesel Diesel 01/93- FHY2007 4x4

FHY2008 4x4

FHY2486 4x4

FHY2487 4x4

FHY2487 4x4, 11/1994->

NOVA
1300 Petrol 09/85-12/91 FHY2487 RWD, 10/1986->

1500 Petrol 09/85- FHY2486 RWD

FHY2487 RWD

05/93-04/04 FHY2487 RWD, 06/1994->

1500 S (WAS21093) Petrol 03/85- FHY2487 RWD

1500 S (WAS21093);1500 Special (VAZ2105,
WAS21053)

Petrol 03/85- FHY2486 RWD

1500 Special (VAZ2105, WAS21053) Petrol 03/85- FHY2487 RWD, 10/1986->

1600 (WAS21074) Petrol 01/88-10/01 FHY2486 RWD

FHY2487 RWD

FHY2487 RWD, 03/1989->

1700 i Classic (VAZ2107) Petrol 08/94- FHY2486 RWD

1700;1700 i Classic (VAZ2107) Petrol 08/94- FHY2487 RWD

SAMARA
1100 Petrol 01/86- FHY2384
1100;1300;1500 Petrol 01/86- FHY2044
SAMARA FORMA
1100 Petrol 05/89- FHY2384
1100;1300;1500 Petrol 05/89- FHY2044

LADA
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LANCIA
DEDRA
1.6 (835EB) Petrol 10/94-07/99 FHY2125

FHY2137
FHY2248
FHY2249 + ABS

1.6 16V (835EI) Petrol 01/96-07/99 FHY2125
FHY2248
FHY2249 + ABS

FHY2272 - ABS

1.6 i.e. (835AA) Petrol 08/89-06/94 FHY2125
FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2249 + ABS

1.6 i.e. (835AB) Petrol 08/89-03/93 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2868 - ABS

1.6 i.e. (835AN) Petrol 04/93-07/99 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2868 - ABS

1.6 LE (835EB) CAT Petrol 07/94-07/99 FHY2125
FHY2137
FHY2248
FHY2249 + ABS

1.8 16V LE (835FG) Petrol 03/96-07/99 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2137
FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2267 - ABS, 11/1997->

1.8 GT 16V (835EH) Petrol 03/96-07/99 FHY2100
FHY2125
FHY2137
FHY2248
FHY2267 - ABS

1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC) Petrol 09/89-06/94 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2868 - ABS

1.8 i.e. (835AT) Petrol 08/93-07/99 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2868 - ABS

1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD) Petrol 09/89-07/99 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2868 - ABS
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LANCIA
DEDRA
1.8 i.e. (835FA) Petrol 07/94-07/99 FHY2125

FHY2137
FHY2248

1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) Diesel 04/89-07/99 FHY2125
FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2142
FHY2248
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2868 - ABS, 09/1989->

07/94-07/99 FHY2249 + ABS, 12/1996->10/1997

FHY2267 + ABS, 11/1997->

2.0 16V (835ED) Petrol 07/94-07/99 FHY2125
FHY2142
FHY2248

2.0 HF Integrale (835AP) Petrol 11/90-07/94 FHY2137 4x4

FHY2554 4x4

2.0 i.e. (835AI) Petrol 09/89-07/99 FHY2137
FHY2248

2.0 i.e. (835AI);2.0 i.e. (835AL);2.0 i.e. Turbo
(835AR)

Petrol 09/89-07/99 FHY2129

2.0 i.e. (835AL) Petrol 09/89-07/99 FHY2125
2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale (835AO) Petrol 05/90-07/99 FHY2554 4x4

2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale (835AO);2.0 Integrale
(835ED)

Petrol 05/90-07/99 FHY2137 4x4

2.0 Integrale (835ED) Petrol 05/90-07/99 FHY2125 4x4

FHY2167 4x4

FHY2868 4x4

2.0 Turbo (835AQ) Petrol 11/90-06/94 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248

DELTA (I)
1.9 Turbo DS (831AB.021) Diesel 10/86-12/89 FHY2189

FHY2937
2.0 16V HF Integrale (831AB.026);2.0 HF Integrale
(831AB.019);2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024);2.0 HF
Integrale (831AB.024S, 831AB.028)

Petrol 11/86-12/92 FHY2189 4x4

DELTA (II)
1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH) Petrol 10/94-08/99 FHY2129

FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

1.6 i.e. (836AD) Petrol 06/93-08/99 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2248 + ASR

1.6 i.e. (836AP) Petrol 03/96-08/99 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2248 + ASR

LAN
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LANCIA
DELTA (II)
1.6 i.e. (836AP) Petrol 03/96-08/99 FHY2267 - ASR, 10/1997->

1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO) Petrol 01/96-08/99 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2248 + ABS

1.8 Petrol 02/96-09/99 FHY2248
FHY2770 for ASR; ETS; for TC

1.8 i.e. (836AE) Petrol 06/93-08/99 FHY2129
FHY2137
FHY2248
FHY2770 for ASR; ETS; for TC, 11/1994->

1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL) Petrol 07/94-08/99 FHY2248
FHY2770 for ASR; ETS; for TC, 11/1994->

1.8 i.e. 16V (836AQ) Petrol 03/96-08/99 FHY2100
FHY2167
FHY2248
FHY2272 10/1997->

1.8 i.e. 16V GT (836AR) Petrol 03/96-08/99 FHY2248
FHY2249

1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN) Diesel 10/94-08/99 FHY2142
FHY2248

2.0 Petrol 11/94-04/98 FHY2248
FHY2249 06/1995->

2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA) Petrol 06/93-08/99 FHY2142
FHY2248
FHY2249 06/1995->

2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) Petrol 06/93-08/99 FHY2142
FHY2248
FHY2249 06/1995->

2.0 16V Turbo (836AS) Petrol 07/96-08/99 FHY2248
FHY2249

DELTA (III)
1.4 Petrol 09/08- FHY2554
1.4 Bifuel Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
07/11- FHY2553

FHY2554
1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 09/08- FHY2553
1.6 D Multijet Diesel 08/08- FHY2554
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet;2.0 D Multijet Diesel 08/08- FHY2553
KAPPA
2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA) Petrol 08/94-10/01 FHY2531
2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA);2.0 16V Turbo
(838BB1AA);2.0 16V Turbo (838CB);2.0 20V
(838AA1AA);2.0 20V (838AG1AA, 838AG11A);2.0
20V (838BG1AA);2.0 20V;2.0 20V Turbo
(838AM1AA);2.0 20V Turbo (838BM1AA);2.0 20V
Turbo (838CM);2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A)

Petrol 08/94-10/01 FHY2185

2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A) Petrol 08/94-10/01 FHY2531 06/1995->

2.4 20V (838BC1AA, 838BC11A) Petrol 07/96-10/01 FHY2531
2.4 20V (838BC1AA, 838BC11A);2.4 20V (838CC) Petrol 07/96-10/01 FHY2185
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LANCIA
KAPPA
2.4 JTD (838AL1AA) Diesel 08/94-10/01 FHY2531
2.4 JTD (838AL1AA);2.4 JTD (838BL1AA);2.4 T.DS
(838AE1AA, 838AH1AA);2.4 T.DS (838BH1AA)

Diesel 08/94-10/01 FHY2185

3.0 24V (838AD1AA, 838AD11A, 838XD1AA,
838ZD1AA)

Petrol 08/94-10/01 FHY2531

3.0 24V (838AD1AA, 838AD11A, 838XD1AA,
838ZD1AA);3.0 24V (838BD11A);3.0 24V (838CD,
838CD11A)

Petrol 08/94-10/01 FHY2185

LYBRA
1.6 Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY3008
1.6;1.6 16V (839AXA1A);1.6 16V (839BXA1A);1.8
16V (839AXB1A, 839AXG1A);1.8 16V (839BXB1A,
839BXG1A)

Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272

1.9 JTD Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY3008
1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD (839AXI1A);1.9 JTD
(839BXD1A);1.9 JTD (839BXI1A);1.9 JTD

Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY2272

2.0 20V (839AXC11, 839AXC1A) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY3008
2.0 20V (839AXC11, 839AXC1A);2.0 20V
(839AXH1A);2.0 20V (839BXC11, 839BXC1A);2.0
20V (839BXH1A);2.4 20V

Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272

2.4 JTD Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY3008
2.4 JTD (839AXE1A);2.4 JTD (839AXL1A);2.4 JTD
(839BXE1A);2.4 JTD (839BXL1A);2.4 JTD

Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY2272

MUSA
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 10/04- FHY2454

FHY2454 + ABS

FHY3245
03/09- FHY3245 09/2009->

1.4 Petrol 10/04- FHY2454
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
11/10- FHY2454

1.6 D Multijet Diesel 10/04- FHY3245
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet Diesel 10/04- FHY2454
1.9 D Multijet Diesel 10/04- FHY2454 + ABS

PHEDRA
2.0 (179AXA11) Petrol 09/02-11/10 FHY2261

FHY2602
2.0 D Multijet Diesel 09/02-11/10 FHY2602
2.0 D Multijet;2.0 JTD (179AXB1A);2.0 JTD;2.2 D
Multijet;2.2 JTD (179AXC1A);2.2 JTD

Diesel 09/02-11/10 FHY2261

3.0 V6 Petrol 09/02-11/10 FHY2261
PRISMA
1.9 Turbo Diesel Diesel 05/85-12/89 FHY2130

FHY2189
2.0 i.e. All-wheel Drive Petrol 04/86-12/89 FHY2130 4x4

FHY2937 4x4

THEMA
2000 16V (834FA) Petrol 09/88-07/94 FHY2185

FHY2186
2000 16V (834FA);2000 16V Turbo (834AC);2000
16V Turbo (834GC, 834FC);2000 i.e (834AB)

Petrol 09/88-07/94 FHY2140

2000 16V Turbo (834AC) Petrol 09/88-07/94 FHY2939

LAN
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LANCIA
THEMA
2000 i.e (834AB) Petrol 09/88-05/92 FHY2185 - ABS

FHY2186 + ABS

2000 i.e. Petrol 03/86-09/88 FHY2140 06/1987->

FHY2185 - ABS, 06/1987->

FHY2186 + ABS, 06/1987->

FHY2939
2000 i.e. (834BV) Petrol 09/87-05/92 FHY2939 ->12/1991

2000 i.e. 16V (834AA) Petrol 05/88-08/92 FHY2939 04/1989->

05/89-08/92 FHY2939 + ABS

2000 i.e. 16V (834AI) Petrol 12/88-03/93 FHY2185
FHY2186
FHY2939

2000 i.e. 16V (834AI);2000 i.e. 16V Turbo
(834AC);2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL)

Petrol 12/88-03/93 FHY2140

2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL) Petrol 04/89-05/92 FHY2186 + ABS

2000 Turbo Petrol 01/89-03/92 FHY2939 + ABS

2000 Turbo 16V (834GC, 834FC) Petrol 11/92-07/94 FHY2140
FHY2185
FHY2186

2500 Turbo DS (834AE) Diesel 06/88-05/92 FHY2939 ->12/1991

2500 Turbo DS (834AM) Diesel 05/88-07/92 FHY2140
FHY2185
FHY2186
FHY2939
FHY2939 + ABS

2500 Turbo DS (834D);2500 Turbo DS (834FE,
834LE)

Diesel 03/87-07/94 FHY2939

2500 Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE) Diesel 03/87-07/94 FHY2140
FHY2185
FHY2186

Y
1.1 (840AE) Petrol 11/95-09/03 FHY2101

FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A) Petrol 03/96-09/03 FHY2101
FHY2102
FHY2105
FHY2109
FHY2179 + ABS

1.2 16V (840AD) Petrol 03/96-09/03 FHY2105
FHY2179

1.2 16V (840AD);1.2 16V (840AG1A);1.4 12V
(840AB);1.4 12V (840AC)

Petrol 03/96-09/03 FHY2102

1.2 16V (840AG1A) Petrol 03/96-09/03 FHY2101
FHY2109

Y10
1.0 Fire Petrol 03/85-02/92 FHY2868
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LANCIA
Y10
1.0 Fire (156AA);1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT;1.0 Fire
(156B, 156AD);1.0 Fire (156C);1.0 Fire

Petrol 03/85-02/92 FHY2322

1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD) Petrol 03/85-02/92 FHY2489
FHY2930

1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive Petrol 12/86-02/92 FHY2489 4x4

FHY2868 4x4

FHY2930 4x4

1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive;1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive
(156AE)

Petrol 12/86-02/92 FHY2322 4x4

1.0 Turbo (156D) Petrol 03/85-12/95 FHY2868
1.0 Turbo (156D);1.1 Avenue (156AG) Petrol 03/85-12/95 FHY2322
1.1 Avenue (156AG) Petrol 03/85-12/95 FHY2105

01/95-12/95 FHY2101 - ABS

FHY2102 + ABS

FHY2109 - ABS

FHY2179 + ABS

1.1 Avenue All-wheel Drive (156AG) Petrol 01/95-12/95 FHY2101 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2102 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2105 4x4

FHY2109 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2179 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2322 4x4

1.1 i.e (156AC) Petrol 08/89-06/92 FHY2322
FHY2868

1.1 i.e All-wheel Drive (156AC) Petrol 08/89-06/92 FHY2322 4x4

1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG) Petrol 07/89-09/95 FHY2322
FHY2868

1.1 i.e. Fire All-wheel Drive (156AG) Petrol 09/92-12/95 FHY2322 4x4

1.3 i.e. Fire (156AB);1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) Petrol 11/87-12/95 FHY2868
1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) Petrol 11/87-12/95 FHY2322
YPSILON
0.9 Twinair;1.2 Petrol 10/03- FHY2709
1.2 Petrol 10/03- FHY2454

FHY3040
1.3 D Multijet Diesel 10/03- FHY3040
1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD;1.3 Multijet Diesel 10/03- FHY2454
1.3 JTD Diesel 10/03- FHY3245
1.3 Multijet Diesel 10/03- FHY2709
1.4 Petrol 02/06-12/11 FHY2454 07/2006->

FHY3040 07/2006->

1.4 16V Petrol 10/03-12/11 FHY2454
FHY3040

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

11/10-12/11 FHY2454

FHY3040
ZETA
2.0 16V (220AL5) Petrol 05/98-09/02 FHY2174

FHY2261
2.0 16V (220AL5);2.0 16V (220AQ5) Petrol 05/98-09/02 FHY2099

LAN
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LANCIA
ZETA
2.0 JTD Diesel 09/99-09/02 FHY2261
2.0 JTD (220AN5);2.0 JTD Diesel 09/99-09/02 FHY2099
2.0 Turbo (220AD5, 220CD5) Petrol 05/95-09/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

2.1 TD (220AJ5) Diesel 05/96-09/99 FHY2099
FHY2174
FHY2261

LAND ROVER
90/110
2.5 4x4 Petrol 09/85-07/90 FHY2381 4x4

FHY2382 4x4

FHY2962 4x4

DEFENDER
2.2 Td4 4x4;2.4 Td4 4x4 Diesel 05/07- FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4

2.5 4x4 Petrol 09/90-12/94 FHY2381 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

2.5 90 TDI 4x4 Diesel 09/90- FHY2381 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->, 01/1995->

2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4 Diesel 09/90-12/98 FHY2381 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 09/90-09/01 FHY2382 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A683087

FHY2962 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3242 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

2.5 Td5 4x4 Diesel 06/98- FHY2381 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->, 10/2003->

3.5 4x4 Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2381 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

3.9 4x4 Petrol 04/98-09/00 FHY2381 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

3.9 V8 4x4 Petrol 11/98- FHY2382 4x4, Ch. No.:->4A638617

FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4, Ch. No.:XA159807->

DISCOVERY (I)
2.0 16 V 4x4 Petrol 09/93-10/98 FHY2375 4x4, Ch. No.:->JA034313

FHY2963 4x4

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 07/94-10/98 FHY2375 4x4, Ch. No.:->JA034313

FHY2963 4x4

LA
N

CI
A

LA
N

D 
RO

VE
R



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

635

LAND ROVER
DISCOVERY (I)
2.5 TDI 4x4 Diesel 10/89-10/98 FHY2375 4x4, Ch. No.:->JA034313

FHY2963 4x4

3.5 4x4 Petrol 10/89-06/94 FHY2375 4x4, Ch. No.:->JA034313

FHY2963 4x4

3.5 4x4 (SALLJG) Petrol 10/89-06/94 FHY2375 4x4, Ch. No.:->JA034313

FHY2963 4x4

FREELANDER (I)
1.8 16V 4x4 Petrol 11/00-10/06 FHY2469 4x4

FHY2469 4x4, 01/2002->

FHY2594 4x4, Ch. No.:->YA999999, ->12/2000

1.8 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 02/98-10/06 FHY2469 4x4

FHY2594 4x4

2.0 DI 4x4 Diesel 02/98-10/06 FHY2594 4x4

2.0 DI 4x4;2.0 Td4 4x4 Diesel 02/98-10/06 FHY2469 4x4

2.0 Td4 4x4 Diesel 11/00-10/06 FHY2469 4x4, 01/2002->

FHY2594 4x4, ->12/2000

2.5 V6 4x4 Petrol 11/00-10/06 FHY2469 4x4

FHY2469 4x4, 01/2002->

FHY2594 4x4, Ch. No.:->YA999999, ->12/2000

RANGE ROVER (I)
2.4 TD 4x4 Diesel 04/86-04/94 FHY2963 4x4

2.4 TD 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4 Diesel 04/86-04/94 FHY2375 4x4

2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 04/86-04/94 FHY2409 4x4

RANGE ROVER (II)
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 07/94-03/02 FHY2409 4x4, ->10/1998

3.9 4x4;4.0 4x4;4.6 4x4 Petrol 07/94-03/02 FHY2409 4x4, ->10/1998

DEFENDER
2.2 Td4 4x4 Diesel 08/11- FHY3242 + ABS, 4x4

LEXUS
ES
3.5 Petrol 05/06-06/12 FHY2843 01/2007->

FHY2844 01/2007->

FHY2845 01/2007->

FHY2846 01/2007->

GX
470 Petrol 11/01- FHY2578 4x4

FHY2813 4x4

FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

LS
400 Petrol 12/89-12/94 FHY2786 RWD

LX
470 Petrol 09/01-03/08 FHY3154 4x4

FHY3155 4x4

FHY3266 4x4

RX
300 Petrol 07/00-03/03 FHY2333
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LEXUS
RX
300 Petrol 07/00-03/03 FHY2334
300  AWD Petrol 10/00-05/03 FHY2333 4x4

FHY2334 4x4

MAZDA
2
1.25;1.3 L;1.4 Petrol 04/03- FHY2240
1.4 CD Diesel 04/03- FHY2240
1.6 Petrol 04/03- FHY2240
3
1.4;1.6 Petrol 10/03- FHY3277
1.6 DI Turbo Diesel 06/04- FHY3277
1.6 MZR Petrol 06/09- FHY3277
1.6 MZR CD Diesel 12/08- FHY3277
2.0 MZR-CD Diesel 12/06- FHY3277 09/2007->

2.0;2.0 MZR;2.0 MZR DISI Petrol 10/03- FHY3277
2.2 MZR CD Diesel 06/09- FHY3277
2.3 MPS Turbo;2.3 MZR Sport Petrol 10/03- FHY3277
5
1.6 CD Diesel 09/10- FHY2664

FHY3277
1.8 Petrol 03/05- FHY3277
1.8;1.8 MZR;2.0 Petrol 03/05- FHY2664
2.0 CD Diesel 03/05- FHY2664

FHY3277
6
1.8;2.0 Petrol 06/02-08/07 FHY2753
2.0 CiTD 4x4 Diesel 10/02-02/05 FHY2753 4x4

2.0 DI Diesel 06/02-08/07 FHY2753 10/2002->

08/02-08/07 FHY2753
2.3 Petrol 06/02-08/07 FHY2753
2.3 AWD Petrol 11/02-08/07 FHY2753 4x4

121 (I)
1.1;1.3;1.5 Petrol 10/87-11/90 FHY3093
1.3 Petrol 10/87-11/90 FHY2942
121 (II)
1.1;1.3 16V;1.3 i 16V Petrol 11/90-03/96 FHY3093
1.3 16V Petrol 11/90-03/96 FHY2942
323 (III)
1.1 Petrol 08/85-10/95 FHY2942
1.1;1.3;1.3 i;1.4;1.5;1.5 i;1.5 i Turbo;1.6 Petrol 08/85-10/95 FHY2058
1.6 4x4 Petrol 05/90-03/93 FHY2058 4x4

1.6 GT Petrol 08/85-08/93 FHY2942
1.6 GT Turbo 4WD (BF2) Petrol 08/87-11/91 FHY2058 4x4

1.6 GT;1.6 GT Turbo (BF1);1.6 GT Turbo Petrol 08/85-08/93 FHY2058
1.7 D Diesel 04/86-03/93 FHY2058

FHY2942
01/87-05/89 FHY2942 04/1987->
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MAZDA
323 C (IV)
1.3 Petrol 09/89-10/94 FHY2324
1.3 16V Petrol 09/89-10/94 FHY2439
1.3;1.3 16V;1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 09/89-10/94 FHY2323
1.7 D Diesel 08/89-07/94 FHY2323

FHY2324
1.8 16V 4WD Petrol 11/91-12/93 FHY2323 4x4

1.8 16V GT Petrol 09/89-03/93 FHY2323
FHY2324

323 C (V)
1.3 16V Petrol 08/94-09/98 FHY2324

FHY2439
1.3 16V;1.5 16V;1.8 16V Petrol 08/94-09/98 FHY2323
323 F (IV)
1.6 Petrol 08/89-10/94 FHY2324
1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 16V Petrol 08/89-10/94 FHY2323
1.8 4WD Petrol 01/91-04/94 FHY2323 4x4

FHY2324 4x4

323 F (V)
1.5 16V Petrol 07/94-09/98 FHY2439
1.5 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 24V Petrol 07/94-09/98 FHY2323
323 F (VI)
1.4 Petrol 09/98-05/04 FHY3044
1.4;1.4 16V;1.5 16V;1.6;1.8 Astina Petrol 09/98-05/04 FHY2536
1.6 Petrol 09/98-05/04 FHY2535
1.8 Astina Petrol 09/98-05/04 FHY2535 + ABS

1.9 16V Petrol 09/98-01/01 FHY2535 + ABS

FHY2536
2.0 Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2535

FHY2535 + ABS

FHY2536
2.0 D;2.0 TD Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2536
2.0 TD Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2535

FHY3044
323 S (IV)
1.3 Petrol 08/89-10/94 FHY2323

FHY2324
1.3;1.3 16V;1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 08/89-10/94 FHY2058
1.7 D Diesel 08/89-07/94 FHY2323

FHY2324
1.8 16V 4WD Petrol 09/91-07/94 FHY2323 4x4

323 S (V)
1.3 16V Petrol 08/94-09/98 FHY2439
1.3 16V;1.5 16V Petrol 08/94-09/98 FHY2323
1.6 TD Diesel 05/94-09/98 FHY2323

FHY2439
1.8 16V Petrol 08/94-09/98 FHY2323

FHY2439
2.0 D Diesel 10/96-09/98 FHY2033
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MAZDA
323 S (VI)
1.4 Petrol 05/98-05/04 FHY3044
1.4;1.4 16V;1.5 16V;1.6;1.8 Protege Petrol 05/98-05/04 FHY2536
1.6 Petrol 05/98-05/04 FHY2535
1.8 Protege Petrol 05/98-05/04 FHY2535 + ABS

1.9 16V Petrol 09/98-05/04 FHY2535 + ABS

FHY2536
2.0 Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2535 + ABS

FHY2536
2.0 D;2.0 DiTD;2.0 TD Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2536
2.0 DiTD Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2535
626 (II)
2.0 i Turbo Petrol 01/86-10/87 FHY2154

FHY2943 - ABS

626 (III)
1.6;1.8;2.0 Petrol 06/87-09/97 FHY2154
1.8 Petrol 06/87-09/97 FHY2449

FHY2943
2.0 Petrol 09/87-10/90 FHY2449 + ABS

FHY2943 - ABS

2.0 12V Petrol 09/87-05/92 FHY2154
FHY2449

11/87-05/92 FHY2449 + ABS

2.0 16V Petrol 06/87-05/92 FHY2154
FHY2449

2.0 4x4 Petrol 08/89-07/91 FHY2154 4x4

FHY2449 4x4

2.0 D Diesel 07/87-09/97 FHY2449
FHY2943

2.0 D;2.0 D Comprex Diesel 07/87-09/97 FHY2154
2.0 GLX;2.0 i 16V;2.2 12V Petrol 11/87-09/97 FHY2449
2.0 i 16V Petrol 11/87-09/97 FHY2154
2.2 12V Petrol 11/87-09/97 FHY2943
2.2 12V 4WD Petrol 11/87-11/92 FHY2154 4x4

FHY2449 4x4

626 (IV)
1.8 Petrol 08/91-06/97 FHY2579
1.8;1.8 i Petrol 08/91-06/97 FHY2323
2.0 D Diesel 10/92-06/97 FHY2579
2.0 D;2.0 D GLX Comprex Diesel 10/92-06/97 FHY2323
2.0 i Petrol 08/91-04/97 FHY2323

FHY2579
2.0 i 4WD Petrol 04/92-04/97 FHY2323 4x4

FHY2579 4x4, 02/1996->

2.5 24V Petrol 01/92-04/97 FHY2323
FHY2579

626 (V)
1.8 Petrol 05/97-10/02 FHY2535

FHY2754
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MAZDA
626 (V)
1.8 Petrol 05/97-10/02 FHY3044

02/98-01/00 FHY2535 10/1998->

FHY3218 ->09/1998

2.0 Petrol 05/97-10/02 FHY2535
FHY2754

02/98-10/02 FHY2535 10/1998->

FHY3218 ->09/1998

04/98-10/02 FHY2535 08/1999->

2.0 DI TD Diesel 04/98-10/02 FHY2754 04/1999->

FHY3044 04/1999->

2.0 DITD Diesel 04/98-10/02 FHY2535
FHY2754
FHY3044

2.0 H.P. Petrol 02/98-10/02 FHY2535 ->09/1998

FHY2535 10/1998->

FHY2754
FHY3218 ->09/1998

FHY3218 10/1998->

2.0 TD Diesel 04/98-10/02 FHY2754
FHY3044

2.0 TD;2.0 Turbo DI Diesel 04/98-10/02 FHY2535
2.0 Turbo DI Diesel 04/98-10/02 FHY2535 10/1998->

FHY3218 ->09/1998

DEMIO
1.3 16V Petrol 08/98- FHY3094

FHY3099
1.3 16V;1.3 i 16V;1.5 16V Petrol 08/98- FHY3093
MX-3
1.6 i;1.8 i V6 Petrol 07/91- FHY2323
MX-5 (I)
1.6;1.8 Petrol 05/90-04/98 FHY3049 RWD

MX-5 (II)
1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 16V Petrol 01/98-10/05 FHY3049 - ABS, RWD

MX-6
2.0 Petrol 02/92-02/97 FHY2323

FHY3218 06/1992->

2.5 24V Petrol 02/92-02/97 FHY2323
FHY3218
FHY3218 02/1993->

2.5 i 24V Petrol 08/94-02/97 FHY2323
FHY3218

PREMACY
1.9 Petrol 07/99-03/05 FHY2535 08/2001->

FHY2536
FHY3044
FHY3044 ->07/2001

2.0 Petrol 11/01-03/05 FHY2535
FHY2536
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MAZDA
PREMACY
2.0 Petrol 11/01-03/05 FHY2664
2.0 TD Diesel 10/99-03/05 FHY2536

FHY3044
07/00-03/05 FHY2535 08/2001->

FHY3044 ->07/2001

XEDOS 6
1.6 16V Petrol 06/94-10/99 FHY2535 10/1998->

FHY2754
FHY3218 ->06/1998

FHY3218 07/1998->09/1998

2.0 V6 Petrol 01/92-10/99 FHY2754
FHY3218

06/94-10/99 FHY2535 10/1998->

E-SERIE
E2000 Petrol 01/91-09/04 FHY2965 RWD

E2200 D Diesel 11/88-07/99 FHY2965 RWD

MERCEDES-BENZ
190 (W201)
D 2.5 (201.126) Diesel 04/85-08/93 FHY2011 RWD, 10/1988->

FHY2024 RWD, 10/1988->

E 2.6 Petrol 09/86-12/89 FHY2011 RWD, 03/1987->

FHY2024 RWD, 03/1987->

E 2.6 (201.029) Petrol 09/86-08/93 FHY2024 RWD

E 2.6 (201.029);E Evolution II 2.5 Petrol 09/86-08/93 FHY2011 RWD

Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128) Diesel 02/88-08/93 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

A-KLASSE (W168)
A 140 (168.031, 168.131) Petrol 07/97-08/04 FHY2298
A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033,
168.133)

Petrol 07/97-08/04 FHY2297

A 160 (168.033, 168.133) Petrol 07/97-08/04 FHY2557
A 160 CDI (168.006) Diesel 07/98-08/04 FHY2298
A 160 CDI (168.006);A 160 CDI (168.007);A 170
CDI (168.008);A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109)

Diesel 07/98-08/04 FHY2297

A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109) Diesel 07/98-08/04 FHY2557
A 190 (168.032, 168.132) Petrol 03/99-08/04 FHY2298

FHY2557
A 190 (168.032, 168.132);A 210 (168.035,
168.135)

Petrol 03/99-08/04 FHY2297

A-KLASSE (W169)
A 150 (169.031, 169.331) Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2632
A 150 (169.031, 169.331);A 160 (169.031,
169.331)

Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2557

A 160 CDI (169.006, 169.306) Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2557
FHY2632

A 170 (169.032, 169.332) Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2557
FHY2632
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MERCEDES-BENZ
A-KLASSE (W169)
A 170 (169.032, 169.332);A 180 (169.032,
169.332)

Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2122

A 180 CDI (169.007, 169.307) Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2557
FHY2632

A 200 (169.033, 169.333) Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2557
FHY2632

A 200 CDI (169.008, 169.308) Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2632
A 200 CDI (169.008, 169.308);A 200 CDI
(169.308)

Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2557

A 200 TURBO (169.034, 169.334) Petrol 09/05-06/12 FHY2557
FHY2632

E-CELL Petrol 12/10-06/12 FHY2557 RWD

FHY2632 RWD

B-KLASSE (W245)
B 150 (245.231) Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2632
B 150 (245.231);B 160 (245.231);B 170
(245.232)

Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2557

B 170 NGT (245.233) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/08-11/11 FHY2557

FHY2632
B 180 (245.232) Petrol 04/09-11/11 FHY2557

FHY2632
B 180 CDI (245.207) Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2557

FHY2632
B 180 NGT (245.233) Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/08-11/11 FHY2557

FHY2632
B 200 (245.233) Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2557

FHY2632
B 200 CDI Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2632
B 200 CDI (245.208);B 200 CDI Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2557
B 200 TURBO (245.234) Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2557

FHY2632
CABRIOLET (A124)
300 CE-24 (124.061) Petrol 04/92-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

C-KLASSE (C204)
C 180 (204.331);C 180 (204.349);C 200 CGI
(204.348)

Petrol 06/11- FHY2678 RWD

C 220 CDI (204.302) Diesel 06/11- FHY2678 RWD

C 250 (204.347) Petrol 06/11- FHY2678 RWD

C 250 CDI (204.303) Diesel 06/11- FHY2678 RWD

C 350 (204.357) Petrol 06/11- FHY2678 RWD

C-KLASSE (CL203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.718) Diesel 09/02-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.765) Petrol 05/02-05/08 FHY2300 RWD

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.765);C 320
(203.764);C 350 (203.756)

Petrol 05/02-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

C 160 Kompressor (203.730) Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2301 RWD
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MERCEDES-BENZ
C-KLASSE (CL203)
C 160 Kompressor (203.730);C 180 (203.735);C
180 Kompressor (203.746)

Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2300 RWD

C 180 (203.735) Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 CDI (203.707) Diesel 03/03-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743) Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2300 RWD

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743);C 200
Kompressor (203.742);C 200 Kompressor
(203.745);C 220

Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

C 220 CDI Diesel 03/01-05/08 FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:A955381->, 02/2007->

C 220 CDI (203.706) Diesel 03/01-05/08 FHY2300 RWD

C 220 CDI (203.706);C 220 CDI (203.708) Diesel 03/01-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

C 230 (203.752) Petrol 01/05-05/08 FHY2300 RWD, ->01/2007

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 02/2007->

C 230 Kompressor (203.740) Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2300 RWD

C 230 Kompressor (203.740);C 230 Kompressor
(203.747)

Petrol 03/01-05/08 FHY2011 RWD

C 350 (203.756) Petrol 05/02-05/08 FHY2301 RWD

01/05-05/08 FHY2300 RWD, ->01/2007

FHY2678 RWD, 02/2007->

C-KLASSE (S202)
C 43 AMG (202.093);C 280 T (202.089) Petrol 06/97-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

C 180 T (202.078) Petrol 06/96-03/01 FHY2300 RWD

C 180 T (202.078);C 180 T (202.081);C 200 T
(202.080)

Petrol 06/96-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 T CDI (202.194) Diesel 10/96-03/01 FHY2300 RWD

C 200 T CDI (202.194);C 200 T D (202.180) Diesel 10/96-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 T D (202.180) Diesel 10/96-03/01 FHY2299 RWD

C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087) Petrol 11/96-03/01 FHY2300 RWD

C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087);C 200 T
Kompressor (202.082)

Petrol 11/96-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

C 220 T CDI (202.193) Diesel 06/96-03/01 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 220 T CDI (202.193);C 220 T D (202.182);C 220
T D

Diesel 06/96-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

C 230 T (202.083) Petrol 06/96-03/01 FHY2300 RWD

C 230 T (202.083);C 230 T Kompressor
(202.085);C 240 T (202.086);C 240 T (202.088)

Petrol 06/96-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188) Diesel 06/96-03/01 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 280 T (202.089) Petrol 06/97-03/01 FHY2300 RWD

C-KLASSE (S203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.218) Diesel 01/03-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.265) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.265);C 320 (203.264,
203.764)

Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2011 RWD
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C-KLASSE (S203)
C 55 AMG (203.276) Petrol 02/04-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 180 (203.235) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 180 (203.235);C 180 Kompressor (203.246) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 180 Kompressor (203.246) Petrol 05/02-08/07 FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 200 CDI (203.204) Diesel 03/01-08/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 CDI (203.204);C 200 CDI (203.204,
203.207);C 200 CDI (203.207)

Diesel 03/01-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 CDI (203.207) Diesel 04/03-08/07 FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.243) Petrol 05/02-08/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.243);C 200
Kompressor (203.242)

Petrol 05/02-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 Kompressor (203.242) Petrol 05/02-08/07 FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 200 Kompressor (203.245) Petrol 03/01-05/02 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 220 CDI (203.206) Diesel 03/01-08/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 220 CDI (203.206);C 220 CDI (203.208) Diesel 03/01-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 230 (203.252) Petrol 01/05-08/07 FHY2300 RWD, ->10/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 230 Kompressor (203.240) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 230 Kompressor (203.240);C 240 (203.261) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 240 4-matic (203.281) Petrol 07/02-08/07 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2301 4x4

C 270 CDI (203.216) Diesel 03/01-08/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 280 (203.254) Petrol 01/05-08/07 FHY2300 RWD, ->10/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 280 4-matic (203.292) Petrol 01/05-08/07 FHY2301 4x4

C 320 4-matic (203.284) Petrol 07/02-08/07 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2301 4x4

C 320 CDI (203.220) Diesel 06/05-08/07 FHY2300 RWD, ->10/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 350 (203.256) Petrol 01/05-08/07 FHY2300 RWD, ->10/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 350 4-matic (203.287) Petrol 01/05-08/07 FHY2301 4x4

C-KLASSE (S204)
C 180 CDI (204.200) Diesel 01/11- FHY2678 RWD
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C-KLASSE (S204)
C 180 CGI (204.249);C 180 Kompressor
(204.245);C 180 Kompressor (204.246)

Petrol 08/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 200 CDI (204.201) Diesel 08/10- FHY2678 RWD

C 200 CDI (204.207) Diesel 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 200 CGI (204.248);C 200 Kompressor (204.241) Petrol 08/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 220 CDI (204.202);C 220 CDI Diesel 08/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 220 CDI (204.208) Diesel 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 230 (204.252) Petrol 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 250 CDI (204.203) Diesel 01/09- FHY2678 RWD, 05/2009->

C 250 CGI (204.247) Petrol 07/09- FHY2678 RWD

C 280 (204.254) Petrol 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 300 Petrol 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 02/2008->

C 320 CDI (204.222) Diesel 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 350 (204.256) Petrol 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 350 CDI Diesel 08/07- FHY2678 RWD, 11/2007->

C 350 CDI (204.223);C 350 CDI (204.225) Diesel 10/09- FHY2678 RWD

C 350 CGI (204.257) Petrol 06/11- FHY2678 RWD

C-KLASSE (W202)
C 36 AMG (202.028) Petrol 05/94-05/00 FHY2299 RWD, ->12/1994

FHY2300 RWD, 01/1995->

C 36 AMG (202.028);C 280 (202.029) Petrol 05/94-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

C 43 AMG (202.033) Petrol 08/97-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 180 (202.018) Petrol 03/93-05/00 FHY2011 RWD, ->08/1995

FHY2299 RWD, ->06/1997

FHY2300 RWD, 07/1997->

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 (202.020) Petrol 01/94-05/00 FHY2299 RWD, ->07/1997

FHY2300 RWD, 08/1997->

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 CDI (202.134) Diesel 03/93-05/00 FHY2300 RWD

C 200 CDI (202.134);C 200 D (202.120);C 200 D
(202.122)

Diesel 03/93-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 D (202.120) Diesel 03/93-05/00 FHY2299 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) Petrol 03/93-05/00 FHY2300 RWD

C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 220 (202.022) Petrol 03/93-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

C 220 (202.022) Petrol 03/93-05/00 FHY2299 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 220 CDI (202.133) Diesel 07/96-05/00 FHY2300 RWD

C 220 CDI (202.133);C 220 D Diesel 07/96-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

C 220 D Diesel 07/96-05/00 FHY2299 RWD, ->05/1997

FHY2300 RWD, 06/1997->

FHY2301 RWD

C 220 D (202.121) Diesel 08/93-05/00 FHY2299 RWD, ->05/1997

FHY2300 RWD, 06/1997->

FHY2301 RWD

C 230 (202.023) Petrol 10/95-05/00 FHY2300 RWD
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C-KLASSE (W202)
C 230 (202.023);C 230 Kompressor (202.024);C
240 (202.026)

Petrol 10/95-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

C 250 D (202.125) Diesel 05/93-05/00 FHY2299 RWD, ->12/1994

FHY2300 RWD, 01/1995->

FHY2301 RWD

C 250 Turbo-D (202.128) Diesel 10/95-05/00 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 280 (202.028) Petrol 05/93-05/00 FHY2299 RWD, ->12/1994

FHY2300 RWD, 01/1995->

FHY2301 RWD

C 280 (202.029) Petrol 05/94-05/00 FHY2300 RWD

C-KLASSE (W203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.018) Diesel 01/03-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.065) Petrol 05/00-02/07 FHY2300 RWD

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.065);C 320 (203.064) Petrol 05/00-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 55 AMG (203.076) Petrol 02/04-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 180 (203.035) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 180 (203.035);C 180 Kompressor (203.046) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 180 Kompressor (203.046) Petrol 05/02-02/07 FHY2678 RWD, 12/2006->

C 200 CDI Diesel 09/00-02/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 CDI (203.004);C 200 CDI (203.007);C 200
CDI

Diesel 09/00-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 CDI (203.007) Diesel 04/03-02/07 FHY2678 RWD, 12/2006->

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.043) Petrol 05/02-02/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.043);C 200
Kompressor (203.042)

Petrol 05/02-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

C 200 Kompressor (203.042) Petrol 05/02-02/07 FHY2678 RWD, 12/2006->

C 200 Kompressor (203.045) Petrol 05/00-06/02 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 220 CDI (203.006) Diesel 05/00-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:A 955381;E 030000;F 874435;R 259000->

C 220 CDI (203.008) Diesel 02/03-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 12/2006->

C 230 (203.052) Petrol 01/05-02/07 FHY2300 RWD, ->11/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 12/2006->

C 230 Kompressor (203.040) Petrol 05/00-02/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 230 Kompressor (203.040);C 240 (203.061) Petrol 05/00-02/07 FHY2011 RWD
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C-KLASSE (W203)
C 240 4-matic (203.081) Petrol 07/02-02/07 FHY2011 4x4

C 270 CDI (203.016) Diesel 12/00-02/07 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

C 280 (203.054) Petrol 01/05-02/07 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

C 280 4-matic (203.092) Petrol 01/05-02/07 FHY2301 4x4

C 320 4-matic (203.084) Petrol 07/02-02/07 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2301 4x4

C 320 CDI (203.020) Diesel 01/05-02/07 FHY2300 RWD, Ch. No.:->955380, ->11/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 12/2006->

C 350 (203.056) Petrol 01/05-02/07 FHY2300 RWD, ->10/2006

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, 11/2006->

C 350 4-matic (203.087) Petrol 01/05-02/07 FHY2301 4x4

C-KLASSE (W204)
C 180 CDI (204.000) Diesel 01/11- FHY2678 RWD

C 180 CGI (204.049);C 180 Kompressor (204.044,
204.045);C 180 Kompressor (204.046)

Petrol 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 200 CDI (204.001);C 200 CDI (204.007) Diesel 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 200 CGI (204.048);C 200 Kompressor (204.041) Petrol 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 220 CDI Diesel 01/07- FHY2678 RWD, 04/2007->

FHY2678 RWD, 05/2011->

C 220 CDI (204.002);C 220 CDI (204.008) Diesel 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 230 (204.052) Petrol 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 250 CDI (204.003) Diesel 08/08- FHY2678 RWD

C 250 CGI (204.047);C 280 (204.054);C 300
(204.054)

Petrol 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 300 (204.055) Petrol 02/11- FHY2678 RWD, 07/2012->

C 320 CDI (204.022) Diesel 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 350 (204.056);C 350 (204.057) Petrol 01/07- FHY2678 RWD

C 350 CDI (204.022);C 350 CDI (204.023);C 350
CDI (204.025)

Diesel 07/09- FHY2678 RWD

C 350 CGI (204.065) Petrol 09/08- FHY2678 RWD

CLC-KLASSE (CL203)
CLC 160 (203.731) Petrol 05/08-06/11 FHY2678 RWD

CLC 160 (203.731);CLC 180 Kompressor (203.746) Petrol 05/08-06/11 FHY2301 RWD

CLC 180 Kompressor (203.746) Petrol 05/08-06/11 FHY2300 RWD, Ch. No.:->955380

CLC 200 CDI (203.707) Diesel 05/08-06/11 FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD

CLC 200 Kompressor (203.741) Petrol 05/08-06/11 FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD

CLC 220 CDI (203.708) Diesel 05/08-06/11 FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD

CLC 230 (203.752) Petrol 05/08-06/11 FHY2678 RWD

CLC 230 (203.752);CLC 350 (203.756) Petrol 05/08-06/11 FHY2301 RWD

CLK (A208)
55 AMG (208.474);200 (208.435);200 Kompressor
(208.444);200 Kompressor (208.445);230
Kompressor (208.447);230 Kompressor
(208.448);320 (208.465);430 (208.470)

Petrol 03/98-03/02 FHY2300 RWD
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CLK (A208)
200 (208.435) Petrol 03/98-03/02 FHY2301 RWD

CLK (A209)
CLK 55 AMG (209.476);CLK 63 AMG (209.477);CLK
500 (209.472);CLK 500 (209.475);CLK AMG DTM

Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2301 RWD

CLK 200 CGI (209.443) Petrol 07/03-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.441) Petrol 10/06-03/10 FHY2301 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY2678 RWD, 05/2007->

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442) Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:078928->

CLK 240 (209.461) Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2301 RWD

CLK 240 (209.461);CLK 280 (209.454) Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

CLK 280 (209.454) Petrol 01/05-03/10 FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:214076->, 11/2006->

CLK 320 (209.465) Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

CLK 320 CDI (209.420) Diesel 03/05-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

CLK 350 (209.456) Petrol 01/05-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:214076->, 11/2006->

CLK 500 (209.472) Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2678 RWD

CLK 500 (209.475) Petrol 02/03-03/10 FHY2300 RWD

CLK (C208)
55 AMG (208.374);200 (208.335);200 Kompressor
(208.344);200 Kompressor (208.345);230
Kompressor (208.347);230 Kompressor
(208.348);320 (208.365);430 (208.370)

Petrol 06/97-06/02 FHY2300 RWD

200 (208.335) Petrol 06/97-06/02 FHY2301 RWD

CLK (C209)
55 AMG (209.376) Petrol 09/02-05/09 FHY2301 RWD

55 AMG (209.376);63 AMG (209.377);DTM AMG Petrol 09/02-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

63 AMG (209.377) Petrol 09/02-05/09 FHY2678 RWD

200 CGI  (209.343) Petrol 07/03-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

200 Kompressor (209.341) Petrol 10/06-05/09 FHY2301 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY2678 RWD, 05/2007->

200 Kompressor (209.342) Petrol 09/02-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

220 CDI (209.308) Diesel 01/05-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:214076->, 11/2006->

240 (209.361) Petrol 06/02-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

270 CDI (209.316) Diesel 10/02-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

280 (209.354) Petrol 01/05-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:214076->, 11/2006->
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CLK (C209)
320 (209.365) Petrol 06/02-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

320 CDI (209.320) Diesel 01/05-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

350 (209.356) Petrol 01/05-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:214076->, 11/2006->

500 (209.372) Petrol 06/02-05/09 FHY2678 RWD

500 (209.372);500 (209.375) Petrol 06/02-05/09 FHY2301 RWD

500 (209.375) Petrol 06/02-05/09 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:214076->, 11/2006->

CLS (C219)
CLS 55 AMG (219.376);CLS 63 AMG (219.377);CLS
350 CGI (219.357);CLS 500 (219.372);CLS 500
(219.375);CLS 550

Petrol 10/04- FHY2597 RWD

CLS 280 (219.354) Petrol 07/08-12/10 FHY2624 RWD

CLS 280 (219.354);CLS 300 (219.354) Petrol 07/08-12/10 FHY2597 RWD

CLS 320 CDI Diesel 01/05-12/10 FHY2624 RWD

CLS 320 CDI (219.322);CLS 320 CDI Diesel 01/05-12/10 FHY2597 RWD

CLS 350 (219.356) Petrol 10/04-12/10 FHY2624 RWD

CLS 350 (219.356);CLS 350 (219.357) Petrol 10/04-12/10 FHY2597 RWD

CLS 350 CDI (219.322) Diesel 04/09-12/10 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

CLS 350 CGI (219.357) Petrol 10/04- FHY2624 RWD

COUPE (C124)
220 CE (124.042) Petrol 03/87-05/93 FHY2024 RWD

220 CE (124.042);230 CE (124.043);230 CE
(124.043) CAT;300 CE (124.050);300 CE;300
CE-24 (124.051);320 CE (124.052)

Petrol 03/87-05/93 FHY2011 RWD

E-KLASSE (A124)
E 36 AMG (124.066);E 200 (124.060);E 220
(124.062);E 320 (124.066)

Petrol 06/93-03/98 FHY2011 RWD

E 200 (124.060) Petrol 06/93-03/98 FHY2024 RWD

E-KLASSE (A207)
E 200 CGI (207.448) Petrol 01/10- FHY2678 RWD

E 220 CDI / BlueTEC (207.402, 207.401);E 250
CDI / BlueTEC (207.403, 207.404)

Diesel 01/10- FHY2678 RWD

E 250 CGI (207.447);E 300 (207.455);E 350
(207.459)

Petrol 01/10- FHY2678 RWD

E 350 CDI (207.422);E 350 CDI Diesel 01/10- FHY2678 RWD

E 350 CGI (207.457);E 500 (207.472);E 500
(207.473)

Petrol 01/10- FHY2678 RWD

E-KLASSE (C124)
E 36 AMG (124.052);E 200 (124.040);E 220
(124.042);E 320 (124.052)

Petrol 06/93-06/97 FHY2011 RWD

E 200 (124.040) Petrol 06/93-06/97 FHY2024 RWD

E-KLASSE (C207)
E 200 CGI (207.348) Petrol 01/10- FHY2678 RWD

E 220 CDI (207.302);E 250 CDI (207.303) Diesel 01/09- FHY2678 RWD

E 250 CGI (207.347);E 300 (207.355);E 350
(207.356)

Petrol 01/09- FHY2678 RWD
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E-KLASSE (C207)
E 350 CDI (207.322);E 350 CDI Diesel 01/09- FHY2678 RWD

E 350 CGI (207.357);E 500 (207.372);E 500
(207.373);E 500

Petrol 01/09- FHY2678 RWD

E-KLASSE (S124)
E 36 T AMG (124.092);E 320 T (124.092) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 RWD

E 200 T (124.079) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2024 RWD

E 200 T (124.079);E 220 T (124.082) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 RWD

E 250 TD (124.186) Diesel 06/93-06/96 FHY2024 RWD

E 250 TD (124.186);E 250 Turbo D Diesel 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 RWD

E 280 T  (124.088) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2024 RWD

E 280 T  (124.088);E 280 T (124.088) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 RWD

E 300 T 4-matic (124.290) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 4x4

E 300 T Turbo-D (124.193) Diesel 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) Diesel 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 4x4

E 300 TD (124.191) Diesel 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

E 320 T (124.092) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2024 RWD

E-KLASSE (S210)
E 55 T AMG (210.274) Petrol 08/97-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 55 T AMG 4-matic (210.283) Petrol 03/01-03/03 FHY2300 4x4

FHY2301 4x4

E 200 T (210.235) Petrol 06/96-03/03 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 200 T (210.235);E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) Petrol 06/96-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) Petrol 06/97-03/03 FHY2301 RWD, 11/1997->

E 200 T Kompressor (210.248) Petrol 08/00-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 220 T CDI (210.206) Diesel 06/98-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 230 T (210.237) Petrol 06/96-03/03 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 230 T (210.237);E 240 T (210.261) Petrol 06/96-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

E 240 T (210.261) Petrol 06/97-03/03 FHY2301 RWD, 10/1997->

E 240 T (210.262) Petrol 08/00-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 250 T D (210.210) Diesel 06/96-07/99 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 250 T D (210.210);E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215) Diesel 06/96-07/99 FHY2011 RWD

E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215) Diesel 06/97-07/99 FHY2301 RWD, 11/1997->

E 270 T CDI Diesel 07/99-03/03 FHY2301 RWD

E 270 T CDI (210.216) Diesel 07/99-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

E 270 T CDI (210.216);E 270 T CDI Diesel 07/99-03/03 FHY2300 RWD
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E-KLASSE (S210)
E 280 T (210.263) Petrol 12/96-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 11/1997->

E 280 T 4-matic (210.281) Petrol 12/96-03/03 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2297 4x4

FHY2301 4x4, 11/1997->

E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217) Diesel 06/96-07/99 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217);E 300 T Turbo-D
(210.225)

Diesel 06/96-07/99 FHY2011 RWD

E 300 T Turbo-D (210.225) Diesel 12/96-07/99 FHY2301 RWD, 11/1997->

E 320 T (210.265) Petrol 12/96-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 04/1997->

E 320 T 4-matic (210.282) Petrol 12/96-03/03 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2297 4x4

FHY2301 4x4, 05/1997->

E 320 T CDI (210.226) Diesel 07/99-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 420 T (210.272) Petrol 06/96-03/03 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 420 T (210.272);E 430 T (210.270) Petrol 06/96-03/03 FHY2011 RWD

E 430 T (210.270) Petrol 06/97-03/03 FHY2301 RWD, 11/1997->

E 430 T 4-matic (210.283) Petrol 05/99-03/03 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2297 4x4

FHY2301 4x4, 09/1999->

E-KLASSE (S211)
350 CGI (211.257) Petrol 05/06-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 55 T AMG Kompressor (211.276) Petrol 07/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 63 AMG (211.277) Petrol 03/06-07/09 FHY2597 RWD, 08/2006->

FHY2624 RWD, 08/2006->

E 200 CDI (211.207) Diesel 04/06-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 200 Kompressor (211.241) Petrol 03/03-07/09 FHY2624 RWD

E 200 Kompressor (211.241);E 200 T Kompressor
(211.242)

Petrol 03/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

E 220 CDI (211.206) Diesel 03/03-07/09 FHY2624 RWD

E 220 CDI (211.206);E 220 T CDI (211.206);E 220
T CDI (211.208);E 220 T CDI

Diesel 03/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

E 230 T (211.252) Petrol 05/07-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 240 T (211.261) Petrol 03/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD, 06/2003->

FHY2624 RWD, 06/2003->

E 240 T 4-matic (211.280) Petrol 07/03-07/09 FHY2624 4x4

E 270 T CDI (211.216) Diesel 03/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD
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E-KLASSE (S211)
E 280 T (211.254) Petrol 03/05-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 280 T 4-matic (211.292) Petrol 03/05-07/09 FHY2624 4x4

E 280 T CDI (211.220) Diesel 05/04-07/09 FHY2624 RWD

E 280 T CDI (211.220);E 280 T CDI (211.223) Diesel 05/04-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

E 280 T CDI 4-matic (211.284) Diesel 03/05-07/09 FHY2597 4x4

FHY2624 4x4

E 320 T (211.265) Petrol 03/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 320 T 4-matic (211.282) Petrol 07/03-07/09 FHY2624 4x4

E 320 T CDI (211.222) Diesel 03/03-07/09 FHY2624 RWD

E 320 T CDI (211.222);E 320 T CDI (211.226) Diesel 03/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

E 320 T CDI 4-matic (211.289) Diesel 03/05-07/09 FHY2624 4x4

E 350 T (211.256) Petrol 03/05-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 350 T 4-matic (211.287) Petrol 03/05-07/09 FHY2624 4x4

E 500 T (211.270) Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2624 RWD

E 500 T (211.270);E 500 T (211.272) Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2597 RWD

E 500 T 4-matic (211.283);E 500 T 4-matic
(211.290)

Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2624 4x4

E-KLASSE (S212)
E 500 (212.272) Petrol 11/09- FHY2678 RWD

E-KLASSE (W124)
E 36 AMG;E 60 AMG (124.036);E 320 (124.032);E
420 (124.034);E 500 (124.036)

Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

E 200 (124.019) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

E 200 D (124.120) Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

E 220 (124.022) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

E 250 D (124.126, 124.129) Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2024 RWD

E 250 D (124.126, 124.129);E 250 Turbo-D
(124.128)

Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

E 280 (124.028) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2024 RWD

E 280 (124.028);E 280 (124.029) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

E 300 4-matic (124.230) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 4x4

E 300 D (124.131) Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2024 RWD

E 300 D (124.131);E 300 Turbo-D (124.133) Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 RWD

E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 4x4

E 320 (124.032) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2024 RWD

E-KLASSE (W210)
E 50 AMG (210.072) Petrol 02/96-08/97 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 09/1996->

E 55 AMG (210.074) Petrol 08/97-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 55 AMG 4-matic (210.074) Petrol 03/01-03/02 FHY2300 4x4
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E-KLASSE (W210)
E 55 AMG 4-matic (210.074) Petrol 03/01-03/02 FHY2301 4x4

E 200 (210.035) Petrol 06/95-08/00 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 200 CDI (210.007) Diesel 01/96-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 200 D (210.003) Diesel 01/96-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 200 Kompressor (210.045) Petrol 06/97-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 200 Kompressor (210.045);E 200 Kompressor
(210.048)

Petrol 06/97-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 220 CDI Diesel 06/95-03/02 FHY2301 RWD

E 220 CDI (210.006) Diesel 06/95-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 220 CDI (210.006);E 220 CDI;E 220 D
(210.004);E 220 D

Diesel 06/95-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

E 230 (210.037) Petrol 06/95-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 230 (210.037);E 240 (210.061);E 240
(210.062)

Petrol 06/95-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 250 D (210.010) Diesel 06/95-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 250 D (210.010);E 250 Turbo-D (210.015);E 270
CDI (210.016);E 270 CDI

Diesel 06/95-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 280 (210.053) Petrol 01/96-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 280 (210.053);E 280 (210.063) Petrol 01/96-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 280 (210.063) Petrol 12/96-03/02 FHY2301 RWD, 04/1997->

E 280 4-matic (210.081) Petrol 12/96-03/02 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2297 4x4

FHY2301 4x4, 11/1997->

E 290 Turbo-D (210.017) Diesel 06/95-07/99 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 290 Turbo-D (210.017);E 300 D (210.020);E 300
Turbo-D (210.025)

Diesel 06/95-07/99 FHY2011 RWD

E 320 (210.055) Petrol 06/95-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 320 (210.055);E 320 (210.065) Petrol 06/95-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 320 4-matic (210.082) Petrol 06/97-03/02 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2297 4x4

FHY2300 4x4

FHY2301 4x4

E 320 CDI (210.026) Diesel 07/99-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 420 (210.072) Petrol 01/96-03/02 FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

E 420 (210.072);E 430 (210.070) Petrol 01/96-03/02 FHY2011 RWD

E 430 4-matic (210.083) Petrol 05/99-03/02 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2297 4x4

FHY2301 4x4, 09/1999->
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E-KLASSE (W211)
E 55 AMG Kompressor (211.076) Petrol 10/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 63 AMG (211.077, 211.177) Petrol 03/06-12/08 FHY2597 RWD, 08/2006->

FHY2624 RWD, 08/2006->

E 200 CDI (211.004) Diesel 07/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2597 RWD, 11/2002->

FHY2624 RWD

FHY2624 RWD, 11/2002->

E 200 CDI (211.007) Diesel 04/06-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 200 CGI Petrol 11/02-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 200 CGI;E 200 Kompressor (211.041);E 200
Kompressor (211.042)

Petrol 11/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 200 NGT (211.041) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

03/04-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 220 CDI Diesel 03/02-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 220 CDI (211.006);E 220 CDI (211.008);E 220
CDI

Diesel 03/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 230 (211.052) Petrol 03/02-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 230 (211.052);E 240 (211.061) Petrol 03/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 240 4-matic (211.080) Petrol 03/03-12/08 FHY2624 4x4, 08/2003->

E 270 CDI (211.016) Diesel 03/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 280 (211.054) Petrol 03/05-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 280 4-matic (211.092) Petrol 01/06-12/08 FHY2624 4x4

E 280 CDI (211.020);E 280 CDI (211.023) Diesel 05/04-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 280 CDI (211.023) Diesel 05/04-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 280 CDI 4-matic Diesel 03/05-12/08 FHY2624 4x4

E 300 BLUETEC Diesel 09/07-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 320 (211.065) Petrol 03/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 320 4-matic (211.082) Petrol 03/03-12/08 FHY2624 4x4, 08/2003->

E 320 CDI (211.022);E 320 CDI (211.026) Diesel 11/02-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 320 CDI (211.026) Diesel 11/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 320 CDI 4-matic Diesel 03/05-12/08 FHY2624 4x4

E 350 (211.056) Petrol 03/05-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 350 4-matic (211.087) Petrol 03/05-12/08 FHY2624 4x4

E 350 CGI (211.057) Petrol 09/07-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

E 400 CDI (211.028) Diesel 02/03-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 400 CDI (211.028);E 420 CDI (211.029) Diesel 02/03-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 500 (211.070) Petrol 03/02-12/08 FHY2624 RWD

E 500 (211.070);E 500 (211.072) Petrol 03/02-12/08 FHY2597 RWD

E 500 4-matic (211.083);E 500 4-matic (211.090) Petrol 10/03-12/08 FHY2624 4x4

G-KLASSE (W463)
200 GE (463.200) Petrol 01/90-07/93 FHY2353 4x4
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G-KLASSE (W463)
200 GE (463.200);200 GE (463.220);230 GE
(463.224, 463.225)

Petrol 01/90-07/93 FHY2314 4x4

250 GD (463.324, 463.325);300 GD
(463.307);300 GD (463.327, 463.328)

Diesel 09/89- FHY2353 4x4

300 GD (463.307) Diesel 09/89- FHY2314 4x4

300 GE (463.207) Petrol 09/89- FHY2353 4x4

300 GE (463.207);300 GE (463.227,
463.228);320 GE (463.208)

Petrol 09/89- FHY2314 4x4

350 G Turbo-D (463.300) Diesel 09/91- FHY2353 4x4

350 G Turbo-D (463.300);350 Turbo GD (463.320,
463.321);G 300 TD (463.308);G 300 TD (463.330,
463.331)

Diesel 09/91- FHY2314 4x4

G 36 AMG (463.230) Petrol 01/95- FHY2314 4x4

FHY2353 4x4

G 320 (463.209) Petrol 09/94- FHY2353 4x4

G 320 (463.209);G 320 (463.230, 463.231);G
320 (463.232, 463.233, 463.244, 463.245)

Petrol 09/94- FHY2314 4x4

G 320 CDI (463.303) Diesel 09/06- FHY2314 4x4

FHY2353 4x4

G 400 CDI (463.309) Diesel 12/00- FHY2353 RWD

G 400 CDI (463.309);G 400 CDI (463.332,
463.333)

Diesel 12/00- FHY2314 - ESP, RWD

G 500  (463) Petrol 04/98- FHY2314 - ESP, 4x4

FHY2314 4x4

FHY2353 4x4

G 500 (463.247, 463.248, 463.249, 463.240,
463.421)

Petrol 04/98- FHY2314 - ESP, 4x4

FHY2314 4x4

FHY2353 4x4

KOMBI (S124)
200 E Petrol 09/85-05/93 FHY2024 RWD

200 E;200 T (124.080) Petrol 09/85-05/93 FHY2011 RWD

200 T D (124.180) Diesel 09/85-08/91 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

200 TE Petrol 09/85-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

200 TE (124.079);200 TE (124.081);200 TE;220 TE
(124.082);230 TE (124.083);230 TE (124.083)
CAT

Petrol 09/85-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

250 T D (124.185) Diesel 09/85-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

250 TD Turbo  (124.188) Diesel 03/88-07/93 FHY2011 RWD, 09/1989->

FHY2024 RWD, 09/1989->

260 TE FGST. Petrol 09/85-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

260 TE FGST.;280 TE (124.088) Petrol 09/85-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

300 T D (124.190) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

300 T D (124.190);300 T Turbo-D (124.193);300 T
Turbo-D

Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 4x4

300 TE (124.090) Petrol 01/86-08/92 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

300 TE 4-matic (124.290) Petrol 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 4x4

300 TE-24 (124.091) Petrol 09/89-06/93 FHY2024 RWD
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KOMBI (S124)
300 TE-24 (124.091);320 TE (124.092) Petrol 09/89-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

M-KLASSE (W163)
ML 55 AMG (163.174) Petrol 02/00-06/05 FHY2302 4x4

FHY2303 4x4

FHY2304 4x4

ML 55 AMG (163.174);ML 500 (163.175) Petrol 02/00-06/05 FHY3171 4x4

ML 230 (163.136) Petrol 02/98-06/05 FHY2302 4x4

FHY2303 4x4

FHY2304 4x4

ML 270 CDI (163.113) Diesel 12/99-06/05 FHY2302 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY2303 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY2304 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY3171 4x4, 09/2000->

ML 320 (163.154) Petrol 02/98-08/02 FHY2302 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY2303 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY2304 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY3171 4x4, 09/2000->

ML 350 (163.157);ML 350 4-matic Petrol 08/02-06/05 FHY3171 4x4

ML 400 CDI (163.128) Diesel 09/01-06/05 FHY3171 4x4

ML 430 (163.172) Petrol 02/98-06/05 FHY2302 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY2303 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY2304 4x4, ->08/2000

FHY3171 4x4, 09/2000->

Saloon (W124)
200 Petrol 12/85-05/90 FHY2024 RWD

200 (124.020);200 Petrol 12/85-05/90 FHY2011 RWD

250 D (124.125) Diesel 04/85-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

250 D (124.125);250 Turbo-D (124.128) Diesel 04/85-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

260 E (124.026) Petrol 09/85-08/92 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

260 E 4-matic (124.226) Petrol 09/86-08/92 FHY2011 4x4

FHY2024 4x4

280 E (124.028) Petrol 09/88-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

280 E (124.028);300 AMG Petrol 09/88-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

300 D 4-matic (124.330) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 4x4

300 E Petrol 01/85-08/92 FHY2024 RWD

300 E (124.030);300 E Petrol 01/85-08/92 FHY2011 RWD

300 E 4-matic (124.230);300 E 4-matic Petrol 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 4x4

300 E-24 (124.031) Petrol 09/88-08/92 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

300 TD SD;300 Turbo-D (124.133) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

300 Turbo-D (124.133) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 4x4

320 E (124.032) Petrol 01/91-06/93 FHY2024 RWD

320 E (124.032);400 E 4.2 (124.034);500 E
(124.036)

Petrol 01/91-06/93 FHY2011 RWD

S-KLASSE (C140)
SEC/CL 420 (140.063) Petrol 10/94-02/99 FHY2011 RWD
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S-KLASSE (C140)
SEC/CL 420 (140.063) Petrol 10/94-02/99 FHY2299 - ASR, RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 10/1995->

FHY2301 - ASR, RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 10/1995->

SEC/CL 500 (140.070) Petrol 10/92-02/99 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2299 - ASR, RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 10/1995->

FHY2301 - ASR, RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 10/1995->

SEC/CL 600 (140.076) Petrol 09/92-02/99 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2299 - ASR, RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 10/1995->

FHY2301 - ASR, RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 10/1995->

S-KLASSE (C215)
CL 55 AMG (215.373) Petrol 10/99-03/06 FHY3166 RWD, 04/2000->

CL 55 AMG Kompressor (215.374);CL 600
(215.376)

Petrol 06/02-03/06 FHY3166 RWD

CL 65 AMG (215.379) Petrol 09/03-03/06 FHY3166 RWD

CL 500 (215.375) Petrol 03/99-03/06 FHY2624 RWD, 10/2002->

FHY3166 RWD, 09/1999->09/2002

CL 600 (215.378) Petrol 03/99-03/06 FHY3166 RWD, 09/1999->

S-KLASSE (W140)
300 SE  2.8 (140.028) Petrol 03/91-10/98 FHY2024 RWD

300 SE  2.8 (140.028);300 SE,SEL/S320 (140.032,
140.033)

Petrol 03/91-10/98 FHY2011 RWD

300 SE,SEL/S320 (140.032, 140.033) Petrol 03/91-10/98 FHY2299 RWD, 06/1998->

FHY2301 RWD, 06/1998->

400 SE,SEL/S420 (140.042, 140.043) Petrol 02/91-10/98 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 01/1997->

FHY2301 RWD, 01/1997->

500 SE,SEL (140.050, 140.051) Petrol 02/91-10/98 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 06/1991->

600 SE,SEL (140.056, 140.057);S 280 (140.028) Petrol 04/91-10/98 FHY2011 RWD

S 280 (140.028) Petrol 02/93-10/98 FHY2299 RWD, 06/1998->

FHY2301 RWD, 06/1998->

S 300 Turbo-D (140.135) Diesel 01/93-10/98 FHY2301 RWD

S 300 Turbo-D (140.135);S 350 Turbo-D (140.134) Diesel 01/93-10/98 FHY2299 RWD

S 350 Turbo-D (140.134) Diesel 01/93-10/98 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 10/1995->

FHY2301 RWD, 10/1995->

S 420 (140.042) Petrol 01/93-10/98 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2299 RWD, 01/1997->

FHY2301 RWD, 01/1997->

S 500 (140.050, 140.051) Petrol 01/93-10/98 FHY2301 RWD

S 500 (140.050, 140.051);S 600 (140.056,
140.057)

Petrol 01/93-10/98 FHY2299 RWD

S 600 (140.056, 140.057) Petrol 01/93-10/98 FHY2011 RWD
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S-KLASSE (W140)
S 600 (140.056, 140.057) Petrol 01/93-10/98 FHY2299 RWD, 01/1997->

FHY2301 RWD, 01/1997->

S-KLASSE (W220)
S 55 AMG (220.073, 220.173) Petrol 04/99-08/05 FHY2597 RWD, 09/1999->

FHY3166 RWD, 09/1999->

S 55 AMG Kompressor (220.074, 220.174) Petrol 06/02-08/05 FHY2597 RWD, 09/2002->

FHY3166 RWD, 09/2002->

S 65 AMG (220.179);S 600 (220.176);S 600
(220.878, 220.178)

Petrol 01/00-08/05 FHY2597 RWD

S 280 (220.063, 220.163) Petrol 10/98-08/05 FHY2301 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY2597 RWD, 02/1999->

FHY2624 RWD, 10/2002->

FHY3166 RWD, 05/1999->09/2002

S 320 (220.065, 220.165) Petrol 10/98-08/05 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2301 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY2597 RWD, 02/1999->

FHY3166 RWD, 05/1999->

S 320 CDI (220.025, 220.125) Diesel 08/99-08/05 FHY2624 RWD

S 320 CDI (220.025, 220.125);S 320 CDI
(220.026, 220.126)

Diesel 08/99-08/05 FHY2597 RWD

S 320 CDI (220.026, 220.126) Diesel 08/99-08/05 FHY3166 RWD

S 350 (220.067, 220.167) Petrol 09/02-08/05 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

S 350 4-matic (220.087, 220.187) Petrol 06/03-08/05 FHY2624 4x4

S 400 CDI (220.028, 220.128) Diesel 06/00-08/05 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD

FHY2624 RWD, 10/2002->

FHY3166 RWD, ->09/2002

S 430 (220.070, 220.170) Petrol 10/98-08/05 FHY2301 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD, 10/2002->

FHY3166 RWD, 05/1999->09/2002

S 430 4-matic (220.083, 220.183) Petrol 09/02-08/05 FHY2624 4x4

S 500 (220.075, 220.175, 220.875) Petrol 10/98-08/05 FHY2597 RWD

FHY2624 RWD, 10/2002->

FHY3166 RWD, ->09/2002

S 500 4-matic (220.084, 220.184) Petrol 09/02-08/05 FHY2624 4x4

S 600 (220.176) Petrol 01/00-08/05 FHY3166 RWD

FHY3236 RWD

SL (R129)
55 AMG Petrol 03/00-10/01 FHY2011 RWD, Ch. No.:->125157

FHY2024 RWD, Ch. No.:->125157

55 AMG;500 (129.068);500 SL (129.066) Petrol 09/89-10/01 FHY2301 RWD

60  AMG (129.067);600 (129.076);600 SL Petrol 02/92-10/01 FHY2301 RWD

280 (129.058) Petrol 08/93-10/01 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 01/1995->

280 (129.059);300 SL (129.060);300 SL-24
(129.061);320 (129.063)

Petrol 03/89-10/01 FHY2301 RWD
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SL (R129)
300 SL (129.060) Petrol 03/89-10/01 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

320 (129.063) Petrol 09/93-10/01 FHY2301 RWD, 01/1995->

320 (129.064);500 (129.067) Petrol 09/92-10/01 FHY2301 RWD

500 (129.067) Petrol 09/92-10/01 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

FHY2301 RWD, 01/1995->

500 SL (129.066) Petrol 09/89-10/01 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

600 (129.076) Petrol 02/92-10/01 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2024 RWD

SL (R230)
55 AMG Petrol 10/01-01/12 FHY2624 RWD

55 AMG (230.474) Petrol 10/01-01/12 FHY2301 RWD

55 AMG (230.474);55 AMG;55 AMG Kompressor
(230.474);63 AMG (230.470);65 AMG
(230.479);65 AMG Black Series (230.479);350
(230.467);500 (230.475);500;600 (230.476);600

Petrol 10/01-01/12 FHY3236 RWD

280;300;350 Petrol 03/06-01/12 FHY3236 RWD

350 Petrol 03/06-01/12 FHY2300 RWD, Ch. No.:->147384, ->09/2006

FHY2301 RWD

SLK (R170)
32 AMG Kompressor (170.466);200 (170.435);200
Kompressor (170.444);200 Kompressor
(170.445);230 Kompressor (170.447);230
Kompressor (170.449);320 (170.465)

Petrol 09/96-04/04 FHY2300 RWD

200 (170.435) Petrol 09/96-04/04 FHY2301 RWD

SLK (R171)
55 AMG (171.473) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:147385->, 10/2006->

55 AMG (171.473);350 (171.458) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2301 RWD

200 Kompressor (171.442) Petrol 03/04-02/11 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2301 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:147385->, 10/2006->

200 Kompressor (171.445) Petrol 01/05-02/11 FHY2678 RWD

200 Kompressor (171.445);280 (171.454) Petrol 01/05-02/11 FHY2301 RWD

280 (171.454) Petrol 01/05-02/11 FHY2300 RWD, Ch. No.:->147384, ->09/2006

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:147385->, 10/2006->

300 (171.454) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2678 RWD

300 (171.454);350 (171.456) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2301 RWD

350 (171.456) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2011 RWD

FHY2300 RWD

FHY2678 RWD, Ch. No.:147385->, 10/2006->

350 (171.458) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2678 RWD

SLK (R172)
55 AMG (172.475);350 (172.457) Petrol 02/11- FHY2678 RWD

200 (172.448);250 (172.447) Petrol 02/11- FHY2678 RWD

250 CDI / 250 d (172.403) Diesel 01/12- FHY2678 RWD
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VANEO (414)
1.6 (414.700) Petrol 02/02-07/05 FHY2298

FHY2556
FHY2557
FHY2574

1.7 CDI (414.700) Diesel 02/02-07/05 FHY2298
FHY2556
FHY2557
FHY2574

1.9 (414.700) Petrol 02/02-07/05 FHY2298
FHY2556
FHY2557
FHY2574

VIANO (W639)
3,0 Petrol 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

3.2 Petrol 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

3.5 Petrol 06/04- FHY3177 RWD

3.5;3.7 Petrol 06/04- FHY2776 RWD

3.7 Petrol 06/04- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

CDI 2.0 Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD

FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

CDI 2.0 4-matic Diesel 07/05- FHY2776 4x4

FHY2776 4x4, 05/2007->

FHY3176 4x4, ->04/2007

FHY3177 4x4

CDI 2.2 Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD

FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

CDI 2.2 4-matic Diesel 07/05- FHY2776 4x4, 05/2007->

FHY3176 4x4, 03/2006->04/2007

FHY3177 4x4, 03/2006->

07/10- FHY2776 4x4

FHY3177 4x4

CDI 3.0 Diesel 03/06- FHY2776 RWD

FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

V-KLASSE (638/2)
V 200 (638.214, 638.294) Petrol 02/97-07/03 FHY2472

FHY2473
V 200 CDI (638.294) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2473
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V-KLASSE (638/2)
V 200 CDI (638.294);V 220 CDI (638.294) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2472
V 230 (638.234, 638.294) Petrol 10/96-07/03 FHY2472

FHY2473
V 230 TD (638.274) Diesel 09/96-07/03 FHY2472

FHY2473
V 280 (638.244, 638.294) Petrol 08/97-07/03 FHY2472

FHY2473
100 (631)
D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.333, 631.343,
631.334, 631.344);D (631.340);D

Diesel 02/88-02/96 FHY2061

D Diesel 02/88-02/96 FHY2352
SPRINTER (616)
616 CDI (905.612, 905.613, 905.622, 905.623) Diesel 04/01- FHY3272 RWD

616 CDI (905.612, 905.613, 905.622,
905.623);616 CDI (905.612, 905.622, 905.623)

Diesel 04/01- FHY2800 RWD

SPRINTER 2-t (208)
208 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 RWD

208 D Diesel 01/95-04/00 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 RWD

FHY2779 RWD, 04/1995->

SPRINTER 2-t (210)
210 D Diesel 01/97-04/00 FHY2305 RWD

SPRINTER 2-t (211)
211 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 RWD

SPRINTER 2-t (212)
212 D Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305 RWD

SPRINTER 2-t (213)
213 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 RWD

SPRINTER 2-t (214)
214 Petrol 02/95-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 RWD

214 NGT Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/00-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 RWD

SPRINTER 2-t (216)
216 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 RWD

SPRINTER 3,5-t (309)
309 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);309 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3,5-t (310)
310 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);310 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);310 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

310 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) Diesel 03/09- FHY2737 RWD
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SPRINTER 3,5-t (310)
310 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) Diesel 03/09- FHY2738 RWD

SPRINTER 3,5-t (311)
311 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);311 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);311 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

311 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231...);311 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637);311 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 02/08- FHY2676 4x4

SPRINTER 3,5-t (313)
313 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);313 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);313 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

313 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) Diesel 06/06- FHY2737 RWD

FHY2738 RWD

313 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231...);313 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637);313 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4

313 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) Diesel 06/06- FHY2737 4x4

FHY2738 4x4

SPRINTER 3,5-t (315)
315 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);315 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);315 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

315 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231...);315 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637);315 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 02/08- FHY2676 4x4

SPRINTER 3,5-t (316)
316 (906.133, 906.135, 906.233, 906.235) Petrol 09/08- FHY2737 RWD

FHY2738 RWD

316 (906.133, 906.135, 906.233, 906.235);316
(906.663, 906.635)

Petrol 09/08- FHY2676 RWD

316 (906.733, 906.735) Petrol 09/08- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2737 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2738 RWD, 03/2009->

316 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);316 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);316 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

316 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) Diesel 03/09- FHY2737 RWD

FHY2738 RWD

316 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231...);316 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637);316 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 4x4

316 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) Diesel 03/09- FHY2737 4x4

FHY2738 4x4

316 LGT Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/08- FHY2737 RWD, 01/2011->

FHY2738 RWD, 01/2011->

316 LGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235);316 LGT (906.633, 906.635);316 LGT

Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/08- FHY2676 RWD, 01/2011->

316 NGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233, 906.235) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/08- FHY2737 RWD, 03/2009->
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SPRINTER 3,5-t (316)
316 NGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233, 906.235) Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
09/08- FHY2738 RWD, 03/2009->

316 NGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235);316 NGT (906.633, 906.635);316 NGT
(906.733, 906.735)

Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/08- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

SPRINTER 3,5-t (318)
318 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...);318 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637);318 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3,5-t (319)
319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231...);319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637);319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135...);319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637);319 CDI / BlueTEC
4x4 (906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 4x4

SPRINTER 3,5-t (324)
324 (906.133, 906.135, 906.233, 906.235);324
(906.633, 906.635, 906.637);324 (906.733,
906.735)

Petrol 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (209)
209 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);209 CDI (906.611, 906.613)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (210)
210 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);210 CDI (906.611, 906.613)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (211)
211 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);211 CDI (906.611, 906.613);211 CDI
(906.711, 906.713)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (213)
213 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);213 CDI (906.611, 906.613)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

213 CDI (906.611, 906.613) Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

213 CDI (906.711, 906.713) Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (215)
215 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);215 CDI (906.611, 906.613);215 CDI
(906.711, 906.713)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (216)
216 (906.113, 906.213) Petrol 09/08- FHY2737 RWD

FHY2738 RWD

216 (906.113, 906.213);216 (906.613) Petrol 09/08- FHY2676 RWD

216 (906.713) Petrol 09/08- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2737 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2738 RWD, 03/2009->

216 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);216 CDI (906.611, 906.613)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

216 CDI (906.711, 906.713) Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD, 06/2009->

SPRINTER 3-t (218)
218 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);218 CDI (906.611, 906.613)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD
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SPRINTER 3-t (219)
219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213);219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.611, 906.613)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (224)
224 (906.113, 906.213);224 (906.613);224
(906.713)

Petrol 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (308)
308 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

308 D (903.371, 903.372, 903.373);308 D;308 D
2.3

Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (310)
310 D  4x4 Diesel 05/97-08/02 FHY2305 4x4

FHY3234 - ABS, 4x4

310 D 2.9 Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305 RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (311)
311 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

311 CDI 4x4 Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2305 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 4x4

SPRINTER 3-t (312)
312 D 2.9 Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305 RWD

312 D 2.9 4x4 Diesel 05/97-08/02 FHY2305 4x4

SPRINTER 3-t (313)
313 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

313 CDI 4x4 Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2305 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

SPRINTER 3-t (314)
314 Petrol 02/95-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 RWD

314 4x4 Petrol 08/02-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3038 + ABS, 4x4
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SPRINTER 3-t (314)
314 4x4 Petrol 08/02-05/06 FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

314 NGT Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

SPRINTER 3-t (316)
316 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3038 RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

316 CDI 4x4 Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2305 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 4x4

SPRINTER 4,6-t (411)
411 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/09- FHY2775 RWD, 01/2010->

411 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);411 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/09- FHY2676 RWD, 01/2010->

SPRINTER 4,6-t (413)
413 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);413 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 4,6-t (415)
415 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

415 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);415 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2738 RWD

SPRINTER 4,6-t (416)
416 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);416 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

416 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) Diesel 03/09- FHY2305 RWD

SPRINTER 4,6-t (418)
418 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

418 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);418 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2738 RWD

SPRINTER 4,6-t (419)
419 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);419 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

419 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) Diesel 03/09- FHY2305 RWD

FHY3038 RWD

SPRINTER 4,6-t (424)
424 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Petrol 06/06- FHY3038 RWD

424 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);424
(906.953, 906.655, 906.657)

Petrol 06/06- FHY2305 RWD

SPRINTER 4-t (408)
408 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD
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SPRINTER 4-t (408)
408 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

408 D Diesel 02/96-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3272 RWD

SPRINTER 4-t (410)
410 D Diesel 02/96-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3272 RWD, 01/1997->

410 D 4x4 Diesel 05/97-05/06 FHY3272 4x4

SPRINTER 4-t (411)
411 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

FHY3272 RWD

411 CDI  4x4 Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3038 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

SPRINTER 4-t (412)
412 D Diesel 02/96-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3272 RWD

412 D 4x4 Diesel 05/97-05/06 FHY2305 4x4

FHY3272 4x4

SPRINTER 4-t (413)
413 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

413 CDI 4x4 Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3038 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

SPRINTER 4-t (414)
414 Petrol 02/96-05/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD, 01/2000->

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD, 01/2000->

FHY3272 + ABS, RWD, ->12/1999

414  4x4 Petrol 05/97-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3038 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

SPRINTER 4-t (416)
416 CDI Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, RWD

FHY2779 - ABS, RWD

FHY3038 + ABS, RWD

FHY3234 + ABS, RWD

416 CDI 4x4 Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 - ABS, 4x4
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SPRINTER 4-t (416)
416 CDI 4x4 Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2779 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3038 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3234 + ABS, 4x4

SPRINTER 5-t (509)
509 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

509 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);509 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 5-t (510)
510 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 03/09- FHY2775 RWD

510 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);510 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

SPRINTER 5-t (511)
511 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

511 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);511 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

511 CDI 4x4 (906.135, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);511 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.6355,
906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4

SPRINTER 5-t (513)
513 CDI (906.135, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD, 03/2009->

513 CDI (906.135, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);513 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

513 CDI 4x4 (906.135, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255)

Diesel 05/11- FHY2676 4x4

FHY2775 4x4

513 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4, 03/2009->

FHY2775 4x4, 03/2009->

SPRINTER 5-t (515)
515 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

515 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);515 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

515 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);515 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4

515 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 4x4

SPRINTER 5-t (516)
516 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Petrol 09/08- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2775 RWD, 03/2009->

516 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 03/09- FHY2775 RWD

516 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);516 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

516 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155, 906.255) Diesel 05/11- FHY2676 4x4

FHY2775 4x4

516 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4, 03/2009->

FHY2775 4x4, 03/2009->

516 NGT (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/08- FHY2676 RWD, 03/2009->

FHY2775 RWD, 03/2009->

SPRINTER 5-t (518)
518 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Diesel 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

518 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);518 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 RWD
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SPRINTER 5-t (518)
518 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255)

Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4

518 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) Diesel 06/06- FHY2676 4x4, 01/2010->

FHY2775 4x4, 01/2010->

SPRINTER 5-t (519)
519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2775 RWD

519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 RWD

519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255);519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2676 4x4

519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

Diesel 03/09- FHY2775 4x4

SPRINTER 5-t (524)
524 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255) Petrol 06/06- FHY2775 RWD

524 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253, 906.255);524
(906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

Petrol 06/06- FHY2676 RWD

T1 (208)
208 D 2.3 Diesel 10/88-02/96 FHY2313 RWD

FHY2314 RWD

T1 (210)
210 D 2.8 Diesel 10/88-02/96 FHY2314 RWD

210 D 2.8;210 D 2.9 Diesel 10/88-02/96 FHY2313 RWD

T1 (308)
308 D 2.3 Diesel 11/88-02/96 FHY2313 RWD

FHY2314 RWD

T1 (310)
310 D 2.9 Diesel 06/89-02/96 FHY2313 RWD

FHY2314 RWD

T1/TN (408)
408 D (611.317, 611.318) Diesel 11/88-06/95 FHY2314 RWD

408 D (611.317, 611.318);408 D (611.367,
611.368)

Diesel 11/88-06/95 FHY2313 RWD

T1/TN (410)
410 D (611.417, 611.418) Diesel 11/88-06/95 FHY2314 RWD

410 D (611.417, 611.418);410 D (611.467,
611.468)

Diesel 11/88-06/95 FHY2313 RWD

T2/LN1 (507)
507 D (667.301, 667.302, 667.341,
667.342);507 D (667.361, 667.362)

Diesel 04/86-04/89 FHY2313 RWD

T2/LN1 (508)
508 D (667.361, 667.362) Diesel 03/89-12/94 FHY2313 RWD, 08/1989->

T2/LN1 (609)
609 D (668.001, 668.002, 668.003);609 D
(668.061, 668.062, 668.063)

Diesel 04/86-12/94 FHY2313 RWD, 08/1991->
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VARIO
512 D (667.321, 667.322, 667.323);512 D
(667.351, 667.352, 667.353);612 D (668.321,
668.322, 668.323);612 D (668.331,
668.332);612 D (668.351, 668.352,
668.353);613 D, 614 D (668.321, 668.322,
668.323);613 D, 614 D (668.331, 668.332);613
D, 614 D (668.351, 668.352, 668.353);615 D,
616 D (668.321, 668.322, 668.323);615 D, 616 D
(668.331, 668.332);615 D, 616 D (668.351,
668.352, 668.353);618 D (668.321, 668.322,
668.323);618 D;812 D (670.321, 670.322,
670.323, 670.324);812 D (670.331,
670.332);812 D (670.351, 670.352,
670.353);813 D, 814 D (670.321, 670.322,
670.323, 670.324);813 D, 814 D (670.331,
670.332);813 D, 814 D (670.351, 670.352,
670.353)

Diesel 09/96- FHY2632 RWD

615 D, 616 D (668.321, 668.322, 668.323) Diesel 09/96- FHY2800 RWD

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (669.599, 670.451, 670.452,
670.453);813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (670.421,
670.422, 670.423);813 DA, 814 DA 4x4
(670.431, 670.432)

Diesel 09/96- FHY2632 4x4

815 D, 816 D (670.321, 670.322, 670.323,
670.324);815 D, 816 D (670.331, 670.332);815
D, 816 D (670.351, 670.352, 670.353)

Diesel 09/96- FHY2632 RWD

815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (669.599, 670.451, 670.452,
670.453);815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (670.421,
670.422, 670.423);815 DA, 816 DA 4x4
(670.431, 670.432)

Diesel 09/96- FHY2632 4x4

818 D (670.321, 670.322);818 D (670.321,
670.322, 670.323, 670.324);818 D (670.351,
670.352, 670.353)

Diesel 09/06- FHY2632 RWD

818 DA 4x4 Diesel 09/06- FHY2632 4x4

VITO (4WD) (W639)
109 CDI 4x4 Diesel 09/07- FHY3177 4x4

109 CDI 4x4;111 CDI 4x4;113 CDI 4x4;115 CDI
4x4;116 CDI 4x4

Diesel 09/07- FHY3176 4x4

111 CDI 4x4 Diesel 09/07- FHY2776 4x4

VITO (FWD) (638)
108 CDI 2.2 (638.094) Diesel 02/96-07/03 FHY2473
108 CDI 2.2 (638.094);108 CDI 2.2 (638.194);108
D 2.3 (638.064);108 D 2.3 (638.164);110 CDI 2.2
(638.094);110 CDI 2.2 (638.194);110 D 2.3
(638.074);110 TD 2.3 (638.174);112 CDI 2.2
(638.094);112 CDI 2.2 (638.194)

Diesel 02/96-07/03 FHY2472

113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094) Petrol 02/96-07/03 FHY2473
113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094);113 2.0 (638.114,
638.194);114 2.3 (638.034, 638.094);114 2.3
(638.134, 638.194)

Petrol 02/96-07/03 FHY2472

VITO (FWD) (W639)
E-CELL Petrol 03/12- FHY3177
VITO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY3177 RWD

109 CDI;110 CDI;111 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY3176 RWD

110 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD

111 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

111 CDI (639.701) Diesel 09/03- FHY3177 RWD
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VITO (RWD) (W639)
111 CDI (639.701);113 CDI;115 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD

115 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

116 CDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

119 Petrol 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

120 CDI Diesel 07/06- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

122 Petrol 09/03- FHY3176 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

122 CDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

123 Petrol 06/04- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

126 Petrol 09/07- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639)
111 CDI 4x4 Diesel 09/07- FHY2776 4x4

FHY3177 4x4

115 CDI 4x4 Diesel 07/06- FHY2776 4x4, 09/2007->

FHY3177 4x4, 09/2007->

VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDi Diesel 09/03- FHY3177 RWD

109 CDi;109 CDI;110 CDI;111 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY3176 RWD

110 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD

111 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

113 CDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

113 CDI 4x4 Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 4x4

FHY3177 4x4

115 CDI Diesel 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

116 CDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

116 CDI 4x4 Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 4x4

FHY3177 4x4

119 Petrol 09/03- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

120 CDI Diesel 07/06- FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD
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VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)
122 Petrol 09/03- FHY3176 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

122 CDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

123 (639.603) Petrol 06/04-07/08 FHY2776 RWD, 05/2007->

FHY3176 RWD, ->04/2007

FHY3177 RWD

126 Petrol 09/07- FHY2776 RWD

FHY3177 RWD

MG
MG TF
115 Petrol 03/02-12/09 FHY2960 RWD

115;120 Petrol 03/02-12/09 FHY2402 RWD

120 Petrol 03/02-12/09 FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:->628868

FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:628869->

135 Petrol 03/02-12/09 FHY2402 RWD

FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:->628868

FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:628869->

160 Petrol 03/02-12/09 FHY2402 RWD

FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:->628868

FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:628869->

MG ZR
2.0 TD Diesel 06/01-04/05 FHY2339

FHY3192
105 Petrol 06/01-04/05 FHY2339 - ABS

FHY3192
120 Petrol 06/01-04/05 FHY3192
120;160 Petrol 06/01-04/05 FHY2339
MG ZS
1.6 Petrol 07/01-10/05 FHY2294

FHY2959
1.6;120 Petrol 07/01-10/05 FHY2293
2.0 TD Diesel 01/04-10/05 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY2959

120 Petrol 07/01-04/05 FHY2959 05/2002->

180 Petrol 07/01-04/05 FHY2959 04/2002->

07/01-10/05 FHY2293
FHY2294
FHY2959

MG ZT
1.8 16V Petrol 01/03-07/05 FHY3081

FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

1.8 T 16V Petrol 01/03-07/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

2.0 CDTi Diesel 06/02-07/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->
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MG
MG ZT
160 Petrol 06/01-07/05 FHY3081

FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

180;190 Petrol 06/01-07/05 FHY3081
260 Petrol 10/03-07/05 FHY3081 RWD

MG ZT-T
1.8 T 16V Petrol 01/03-07/05 FHY3081

FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

2.0 CDTi Diesel 06/02-07/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

160 Petrol 10/01-07/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

180;190 Petrol 10/01-07/05 FHY3081
260 Petrol 10/03-07/05 FHY3081 RWD

MGF
1,8 i VVC Petrol 02/00-03/02 FHY2960 RWD

1,8 i VVC;1.6 Petrol 02/00-03/02 FHY2402 RWD

1.6 Petrol 02/00-03/02 FHY2960 RWD, 09/2000->

1.8 i 16V Petrol 03/95-03/02 FHY2960 RWD

1.8 i 16V;1.8 i VVC Petrol 03/95-03/02 FHY2402 RWD

1.8 i VVC Petrol 03/95-03/02 FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:->628868

FHY2960 RWD, Ch. No.:628869->

EXPRESS
1.4 Petrol 03/03-05/05 FHY2339 - ABS

FHY3192
1.8 Petrol 03/03-05/05 FHY3192
1.8;160 Petrol 03/03-05/05 FHY2339
2.0 TD Diesel 03/03-05/05 FHY2339

FHY3192

MINI
MINI (R50, R53)
1.4 Petrol 06/01-09/06 FHY3061
1.4;Cooper Petrol 06/01-09/06 FHY2479
Cooper Petrol 06/01-09/06 FHY2478 ->04/2003

FHY3061 05/2003->

Cooper S Petrol 03/02-09/06 FHY2478 ->04/2003

FHY2479
FHY3061
FHY3061 05/2003->

John Cooper Works Petrol 06/01-09/06 FHY3061
John Cooper Works;One Petrol 06/01-09/06 FHY2479
One Petrol 06/01-09/06 FHY2478 ->04/2003

FHY3061 05/2003->

One D Diesel 06/03-09/06 FHY2479
FHY3061

S Works Petrol 11/03-09/06 FHY2479
FHY3061

MINI (R56)
Cooper Petrol 10/06- FHY2479
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MINI
MINI (R56)
Cooper Petrol 10/06- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper D Diesel 03/07- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper S Petrol 10/06- FHY2479

FHY2667
FHY2668

Cooper SD Diesel 02/11- FHY2667
FHY2668

John Cooper Works Petrol 03/07- FHY2668
John Cooper Works;John Cooper Works GP;One Petrol 03/07- FHY2667
One D Diesel 06/09- FHY2667

FHY2668
MINI CLUBMAN
Cooper Petrol 10/07- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper D Diesel 10/07- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper S Petrol 10/07- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper SD Diesel 02/11- FHY2667

FHY2668
John Cooper Works Petrol 03/08- FHY2668
John Cooper Works;One Petrol 03/08- FHY2667
One D Diesel 03/10- FHY2667

FHY2668
MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)
Cooper Petrol 07/04-11/07 FHY2478 ->04/2006

FHY2479
FHY3061 05/2006->

Cooper S Petrol 07/04-11/07 FHY3061
Cooper S;John Cooper Works;One Petrol 07/04-11/07 FHY2479
One Petrol 07/04-11/07 FHY2478 ->04/2006

FHY3061 05/2006->

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57)
Cooper Petrol 03/09- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper D Diesel 06/10- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper S Petrol 03/09- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper SD Diesel 02/11- FHY2667

FHY2668
John Cooper Works Petrol 03/08- FHY2668
John Cooper Works;One Petrol 03/08- FHY2667
MINI COUPE
Cooper Petrol 09/11- FHY2668
Cooper SD Diesel 09/11- FHY2667
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MINI
MINI COUPE
Cooper SD Diesel 09/11- FHY2668
Cooper;Cooper S Petrol 09/11- FHY2667
John Cooper Works Petrol 09/11- FHY2667

FHY2668
MINI ROADSTER
Cooper Petrol 02/12- FHY2668
Cooper SD Diesel 02/12- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper;Cooper S Petrol 02/12- FHY2667
John Cooper Works Petrol 02/12- FHY2667

FHY2668
MINI CLUBVAN
Cooper Petrol 12/12- FHY2667

FHY2668
Cooper D Diesel 12/12- FHY2667

FHY2668
One Petrol 12/12- FHY2667

FHY2668

MITSUBISHI
3000 GT
3.0 i 24V 4WD (Z16A) Petrol 06/92-08/99 FHY2367 4x4

CARISMA
1.3 (DA6A);1.6 (DA1A) Petrol 07/95-06/06 FHY2220
1.6 (DA1A) Petrol 07/95-06/06 FHY2220 - ABS

FHY3138
05/97-06/06 FHY3138 08/1997->

1.8 (DA2A) Petrol 07/95-06/06 FHY2220 - ABS

FHY3138
1.8 16V (DA2A) Petrol 07/95-06/06 FHY2220

FHY2220 ->02/1999

FHY3138
1.8 16V GDI (DA2A) Petrol 09/97-06/06 FHY2220

FHY2220 ->02/1999

1.8 GDI (DA2A) Petrol 10/00-06/06 FHY2220
1.9 DI-D (DA5A);1.9 DI-D;1.9 TD (DA4A) Diesel 10/96-06/06 FHY2220
1.9 TD (DA4A) Diesel 10/96-09/00 FHY2220 - ABS

10/96-06/06 FHY3138
COLT (III)
1.3 (C51A);1.3 12V (C51A);1.3 GL (C61A);1.5
(C52A) CAT;1.5 GLXi (C52A);1.6 GTi 16V (C53A)

Petrol 04/88-05/92 FHY2367

1.6 GTi 16V (C53A) Petrol 04/88-05/90 FHY2383 - ABS

FHY2383 + ABS

04/88-05/92 FHY3071
1.8 Diesel GLX (C54A) Diesel 04/88-05/92 FHY2367
1.8 GTi 16V (C58A) CAT Petrol 06/90-05/92 FHY2367

FHY2383 + ABS

COLT (IV)
1.3 GLi 12V (CA1A) Petrol 04/92-04/96 FHY2438 ->09/1994
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MITSUBISHI
COLT (IV)
1.3 GLi 12V (CA1A) Petrol 04/92-04/96 FHY2466 - ABS

FHY3072 + ABS

1.6 (CA4A) Petrol 02/94-04/96 FHY2438 ->09/1994

FHY2466
FHY3072 + ABS

1.6 4WD (CC4A) Petrol 08/93-08/95 FHY2438 4x4, ->09/1994

FHY2466 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3072 4x4

1.6 GLXi 16V (CA4A) Petrol 04/92-04/96 FHY2438 ->09/1994

FHY2466 - ABS

FHY3072 + ABS

1.8 GTi 16V (CA5A) Petrol 04/92-04/96 FHY3072
COLT (V)
1300;1300 GL,GLX (CJ1A);1500 (CJ2A);1600;1600
GLX (CJ4A)

Petrol 11/95-09/03 FHY2466

COLT (VI)
1.1 Petrol 10/04-06/12 FHY2656 + ABS, 02/2009->

FHY2787
FHY2788 - ABS, ->01/2009

1.1 Bifuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

10/04-06/12 FHY2656 02/2009->

FHY2787 10/2008->

1.3 Petrol 06/04-06/12 FHY2656 02/2009->

FHY2787
FHY2788 ->01/2009

1.3 Bifuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

06/04-06/12 FHY2656 02/2009->

FHY2787 10/2008->

FHY2788 10/2008->01/2009

1.5 Petrol 06/04-06/12 FHY2656 02/2009->

FHY2787 01/2005->

1.5 CZT Petrol 03/05-06/12 FHY2656 02/2009->

FHY2787
1.5 DI-D Diesel 08/04-06/12 FHY2787 01/2005->

FHY2788 01/2005->

COLT CZC
1.5;1.5 Turbo Petrol 05/06-07/09 FHY2787
ECLIPSE (I)
1.8 (D21A) Petrol 12/89-03/94 FHY2367 ->10/1990

FHY2383 ->07/1990

2.0 i 16V (D22A, D27A) Petrol 04/91-11/95 FHY2367
GALANT (III)
2.4 GLS Petrol 06/85-04/90 FHY2367

FHY2383 - ABS

FHY2383 + ABS

FHY3071
2.4 GLS (E16A) Petrol 07/85-04/90 FHY2367

FHY2383 - ABS

FHY2383 + ABS
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MITSUBISHI
GALANT (III)
2.4 GLS (E16A) Petrol 07/85-04/90 FHY3071
GALANT (IV)
1.6 (E31A);1.8 (E32A) Petrol 11/87-10/92 FHY2367
1.8 (E32A) Petrol 11/87-10/92 FHY2383 + ABS, 10/1989->

FHY2383 ->09/1989

FHY3071
11/88-10/92 FHY2383 + ABS, 07/1990->

FHY2383 ->06/1990

1.8 D Diesel 01/88-10/92 FHY2367
FHY2383 ->07/1990

1.8 Turbo-D (E34A) Diesel 12/87-10/92 FHY2367
FHY2383

11/88-10/92 FHY2383 ->07/1990

2.0 (E39A, E38A, E33A) Petrol 11/87-10/92 FHY2367
FHY2383 - ABS, ->07/1990

FHY2383 + ABS

FHY3071
04/89-10/92 FHY2383 - ABS, ->06/1990

FHY2383 + ABS, 07/1990->

2.0 4WD (E33A, E38A, E39A);2.0 4WD (E39A,
E38A, E33A)

Petrol 12/88-10/92 FHY2367 4x4

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) Petrol 11/87-10/92 FHY2367
FHY3071

2.0 GTI 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) Petrol 11/88-10/92 FHY2367 ->07/1990

2.0 GTI 16V 4WD (E38A, E39A, E33A) CAT;2.0 GTi
16V 4WD (E39A, E38A, E33A)

Petrol 06/88-10/92 FHY2367 4x4

2.0 GTI 16V 4x4 (E38A, E39A, E33A) Petrol 07/89-12/92 FHY2367 4x4, ->07/1990

GALANT (VI)
2.0 (EA2A) Petrol 09/96-09/00 FHY3071

09/00-10/04 FHY3071 08/2001->

2.0 (EA2W) Petrol 09/96-09/00 FHY3071
09/00-10/03 FHY3071 08/2001->

2.4 GDI (EA3A) Petrol 02/99-09/00 FHY3071
09/00-10/04 FHY3071 08/2001->

2.4 GDI (EA3W);2.5 Type S;2.5 V6 24V (EA5A) Petrol 09/96-10/04 FHY3071
2.5 V6 24V (EA5A) Petrol 09/00-10/04 FHY3071 08/2001->

2.5 V6 24V (EA5W) Petrol 09/96-10/03 FHY3071
GTO
3.0 AWD Petrol 06/92-04/96 FHY2367 4x4

L 200 (86-96)
1.6 (K11T);2.0 (K12T, K32T) Petrol 11/86-10/96 FHY2367 RWD

2.0 4WD (K32T, K22T) Petrol 11/86-08/96 FHY2325 4x4, 11/1989->07/1990

FHY2326 4x4

2.5 D (K14T) Diesel 11/86-10/96 FHY2367 RWD

2.5 D 4WD (K24T) Diesel 12/87-05/93 FHY2325 4x4, 11/1989->

FHY2326 4x4

2.5 TD 4WD (K34T) Diesel 11/92-08/96 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2326 4x4

2.6 4WD (K33T) Petrol 11/89-05/95 FHY2325 4x4
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MITSUBISHI
L 200 (86-96)
2.6 4WD (K33T) Petrol 11/89-05/95 FHY2326 4x4

L 200 (96-06)
2.0 (K62T) Petrol 06/96-12/07 FHY2383 RWD, ->06/2000

2.4 4WD (K75T) Petrol 06/96-12/07 FHY2532 4x4

FHY2533 4x4

2.5 D (K64T) Diesel 06/96-12/07 FHY2383 RWD, ->06/2000

2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) Diesel 06/96-12/07 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2383 4x4, ->06/2000

FHY2532 4x4

FHY2533 4x4

08/01-12/07 FHY2532 4x4, 11/2005->

LANCER (III)
1.8 4WD (C37V) Petrol 01/87-06/92 FHY2367 4x4

03/89-12/90 FHY2367 4x4, ->07/1990

1.8 D (C14V) Diesel 09/85-06/92 FHY2327
FHY2367

1.8 D 4WD Diesel 10/86-10/88 FHY2327 4x4

FHY2367 4x4

LANCER (IV)
1.3 (C61A);1.3 12V (C61A);1.5 (C62A);1.5 12V
(C62A);1.6 16V (C76A, C66A)

Petrol 04/88-05/94 FHY2367

1.6 16V (C76A, C66A) Petrol 06/92-05/94 FHY2383 + ABS

1.6 4WD (C76A, C66A) Petrol 06/92-11/93 FHY2367 4x4

FHY2383 + ABS, 4x4

1.6 GLX Petrol 05/88-08/92 FHY2383
1.6 GLX;1.6 GTi (C63A);1.6 GTi Petrol 05/88-08/92 FHY2367
1.8 4WD (C77A) Petrol 09/89-06/92 FHY2367 4x4

FHY2367 4x4, ->07/1990

1.8 D (C64A);1.8 GLX Diesel (C64A) Diesel 04/88-05/92 FHY2367 ->07/1990

1.8 GTi (C77A) Petrol 06/92-07/93 FHY2367
FHY2383 + ABS

1.8 GTi 16V (C68A) Petrol 11/89-12/93 FHY2383
FHY3071

1.8 GTi 16V (C68A);1.8 GTi 16V (C69A) Petrol 11/89-12/93 FHY2367
1.8 GTi 16V (C69A) Petrol 11/89-12/93 FHY3072
2.0 D (C67A) Diesel 06/92-07/93 FHY2367
LANCER (V)
1.3 Petrol 06/92-02/95 FHY2438 ->09/1994

FHY2466
FHY3072

1.3 (CB1A) Petrol 06/92-12/96 FHY2438 ->09/1994

FHY2466
FHY3072

1.6 (CB4A) Petrol 02/94-12/96 FHY2438
FHY2466 - ABS

FHY3072
1.6 16V (CB4A) Petrol 06/92-12/96 FHY2438

FHY2466 - ABS
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MITSUBISHI
LANCER (V)
1.6 16V (CB4A) Petrol 06/92-12/96 FHY3072
1.6 16V (CB4W) Petrol 12/92-10/03 FHY2438
1.6 16V 4WD (CD4A) Petrol 06/92-10/03 FHY2466 4x4

FHY3072 4x4

1.6 16V 4WD (CD4A);1.6 16V 4WD (CD4W) Petrol 06/92-10/03 FHY2438 4x4

1.8 16V (CB5A);1.8 GTi Petrol 06/92-12/93 FHY3072
1.8 GTi Petrol 06/92-07/93 FHY2383 + ABS

06/92-12/93 FHY2367
2.0 D (CB8W) Diesel 12/92-10/03 FHY2438
2.0 Diesel (CB8A) Diesel 06/92-12/96 FHY2438 ->09/1994

FHY2466 - ABS

FHY3072 + ABS, 08/1993->

LANCER (VI)
1.3 12V (CK1A);1.5 16V (CK2A) Petrol 12/95-08/03 FHY2466
MIRAGE
1.3 Petrol 05/88-08/95 FHY2367

FHY2438
12/91-08/95 FHY2466 - ABS

FHY3072 + ABS

1.3 GS;1.6 Petrol 07/90-07/03 FHY2367
1.6 Petrol 07/90-07/03 FHY2438

12/91-07/03 FHY2466 - ABS

FHY3072 + ABS

1.6 4WD Petrol 12/91-08/95 FHY2438 4x4

FHY2438 4x4, ->09/1994

FHY3072 4x4

PAJERO (I)
2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) Diesel 05/86-10/89 FHY2326 4x4, 06/1987->

2.5 TD 4WD Diesel 10/86-05/91 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2326 4x4, 04/1987->

FHY2327 4x4

3.0 V6 (L141G, L146G) Petrol 11/88-11/90 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2326 4x4

FHY2327 4x4

PAJERO (II)
2.4 (V21W, V21C) Petrol 04/91-04/00 FHY2533 4x4

FHY2534 4x4

2.4 (V21W, V21C);2.4 (V41W, V21W, V21C) Petrol 04/91-04/00 FHY2532 4x4

2.5 TD 4WD (V24C, V24W) Diesel 12/90-04/00 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2532 4x4, ->05/1996

FHY2533 4x4, ->05/1996

FHY2534 4x4

2.6 4WD Petrol 03/91-10/97 FHY2325 4x4

FHY2326 4x4

2.8 D 4WD (V46W, V26W) Diesel 11/93-10/99 FHY2326 4x4

2.8 D 4WD (V46W, V26W);2.8 TD (V46W) Diesel 11/93-10/99 FHY2325 4x4

2.8 TD (V46W) Diesel 11/93-10/99 FHY2534 4x4

06/94-10/99 FHY2532 4x4, ->05/1996
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MITSUBISHI
PAJERO (II)
2.8 TD (V46W) Diesel 06/94-10/99 FHY2533 4x4, ->05/1996

3.0 V6 (V23W, v43W, V23C) Petrol 12/90-04/00 FHY2533 4x4

FHY2534 4x4

3.0 V6 (V23W, v43W, V23C);3.0 V6 24V (V23W,
V23C);3.0 V6 24V (V43W, V23W)

Petrol 12/90-04/00 FHY2532 4x4

3.0 V6 24V (V43W, V23W) Petrol 12/90-04/00 FHY2325 4x4

06/94-05/97 FHY2532 4x4, ->05/1996

FHY2533 4x4, ->05/1996

3.0 V6 4WD (V23W, V43W, V23C) Petrol 12/90-10/99 FHY2533 4x4

FHY2534 4x4

3.0 V6 4WD (V23W, V43W, V23C);3.5 V6 24V
(V25W, V45W)

Petrol 12/90-10/99 FHY2532 4x4

3.5 V6 24V (V25W, V45W) Petrol 06/94-10/99 FHY2532 4x4, ->05/1996

FHY2533 4x4, ->05/1996

3.5 V6 24V (V45W, V25W) Petrol 07/97-10/99 FHY2532 4x4

FHY2533 4x4

FHY2534 4x4

PAJERO SPORT
2.5 TD (K94W) Diesel 11/98- FHY2325 4x4

FHY2534 4x4

3.0 V6 (K96W) Petrol 11/98- FHY2325 4x4

FHY2327 4x4, 09/1999->

FHY2534 4x4

FHY2534 4x4, 09/1999->

SAPPORO (III)
2.4 (E16A) Petrol 06/87-08/90 FHY2327 07/1988->

FHY2367
FHY2383 ->06/1988

FHY2383 07/1988->

SIGMA
3.0 V6 Petrol 12/90-07/96 FHY2367

FHY3071
SPACE RUNNER
1.8 (N11W) Petrol 10/91-08/99 FHY2327 - ABS

FHY2367
FHY2383
FHY2383 03/1994->

1.8 4WD (N21W) Petrol 10/91-08/99 FHY2327 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2367 4x4

FHY2383 4x4, 03/1994->

2.0 TD (N18W) Diesel 10/92-08/99 FHY2327 - ABS

FHY2367
FHY2383 03/1994->

SPACE STAR
1.3 16V (DG1A) Petrol 06/98-12/04 FHY2220

FHY2220 ->07/1999

FHY3138
1.6 16V (DG3A) Petrol 01/01-12/04 FHY2220 04/2001->
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MITSUBISHI
SPACE STAR
1.8 GDI (DG5A) Petrol 06/98-12/04 FHY2220 ->07/1999

FHY3138
1.8 MPI Petrol 10/02-12/04 FHY2220
1.9 DI-D (DG4A);1.9 DI-D Diesel 02/01-12/04 FHY2220
SPACE WAGON
1.8 (N31W) Petrol 10/91-10/98 FHY2327

FHY2367
FHY2383 01/1993->

1.8 4WD (D05V, D05W) Petrol 10/87-10/98 FHY2367 4x4

1.8 4WD (D05V, D05W);1.8 4WD (N41W) Petrol 10/87-10/98 FHY2327 4x4

1.8 4WD (N41W) Petrol 10/91-10/98 FHY2383 4x4, 01/1993->

1.8 TD (D09V, D09W) Diesel 06/86-10/98 FHY2367
1.8 TD (D09V, D09W);1.8 TD (N35W) Diesel 06/86-10/98 FHY2327
1.8 TD (N35W) Diesel 10/91-10/98 FHY2383 01/1992->

2.0 (N33W) Petrol 10/92-10/98 FHY2327
FHY2367
FHY2383 03/1994->

2.0 4WD (D08W) Petrol 03/85-10/98 FHY2367 4x4

FHY2961 4x4

2.0 4WD (D08W);2.0 4WD (N43W) Petrol 03/85-10/98 FHY2327 4x4

2.0 4WD (N43W) Petrol 10/92-10/98 FHY2383 4x4, 03/1994->

2.0 GLX (D04W) Petrol 06/86-05/88 FHY2327
FHY2367

2.0 GLX 4WD (D08W) Petrol 06/86-05/88 FHY2367 4x4

FHY2961 4x4

2.0 GLXi (D04W) Petrol 06/88-04/91 FHY2327
FHY2367

2.0 GLXi 4WD (D08W) Petrol 06/88-04/91 FHY2327 4x4

FHY2367 4x4

2.0 TD (N38W) Diesel 10/92-10/98 FHY2327
FHY2367
FHY2383 01/1998->

2.4 Petrol 10/91-10/97 FHY2327
FHY2367
FHY2383 03/1994->

2.4 4WD Petrol 10/91-10/97 FHY2327 4x4

FHY2367 4x4

FHY2383 4x4, 03/1994->

2.4 i (N34W) Petrol 10/92-10/98 FHY2327
FHY2367
FHY2383 03/1994->

STARION
2.0 Turbo ECi (A183A) Petrol 05/85-08/87 FHY3071 RWD, ->07/1985

2.6 Turbo ECi (A187A) Petrol 09/87-06/90 FHY2327 RWD

TREDIA
1.8 GLS 4WD Petrol 04/85-07/86 FHY2961 4x4, 10/1985->

L 300
1.6 (P02V, P12V) Petrol 11/86- FHY2383 RWD, ->07/1990
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MITSUBISHI
L 300
1.6 (P02V, P12V) Petrol 11/86- FHY2534 RWD, 08/1990->

1.6 (P12V, P02V) Petrol 11/86-05/94 FHY2383 RWD, ->07/1990

FHY2534 RWD, 08/1990->

2.0 (P03V, P13V);2.0 (P23W, P23V) Petrol 11/86-09/13 FHY2534 RWD

2.0 4WD (L037G);2.0 4WD (P13V, P23V, P23W,
P03V, P13T)

Petrol 11/86- FHY2383 4x4

2.0 4WD (P13V, P23V, P23W, P03V, P13T) Petrol 12/86- FHY2383 4x4, ->06/1990

FHY2383 4x4, ->07/1990

2.0 4WD (P13V, P23W, P03V, P13T) Petrol 11/86- FHY2383 4x4, ->06/1990

2.0 4WD (P23W, P23V) Petrol 08/88-05/94 FHY2383 4x4, ->07/1990

2.4 (P04W, P14V, P04V) Petrol 11/90- FHY2534 RWD

2.4 4WD (P24W, P24V);2.4 GLX 4WD (P14V, P04V,
P04W)

Petrol 11/86-08/97 FHY2383 4x4, ->07/1990

2.5 D (L039P) Diesel 11/86-04/94 FHY2327 RWD

2.5 D (P05V, P05W, P15V) Diesel 11/86-02/06 FHY2383 RWD, ->06/1990

FHY2534 RWD, 07/1990->

2.5 D (P25V, P05W, P05V, P15V, P15T) Diesel 11/86- FHY2383 RWD, ->06/1990

FHY2534 RWD, 07/1990->

2.5 TD Diesel 02/87-08/97 FHY2383 RWD, ->07/1990

2.5 TD 4WD (P25W, P25V) Diesel 11/88- FHY2383 4x4, ->07/1990

FHY2383 4x4, 03/1994->

PAJERO SPORT VAN
2.5 TD Diesel 12/99-01/08 FHY2325 4x4

3.0 V6 Petrol 12/99-01/08 FHY2325 4x4

SPACE GEAR
2.4 i 4WD (PD4V/W) Petrol 05/95-05/00 FHY2383 4x4

2.5 TD 4WD (PD5V/W) Diesel 05/95-05/00 FHY2383 4x4

NISSAN
100 NX
1.6 Petrol 03/90-10/94 FHY2427

FHY2951 10/1990->

FHY3075 10/1990->

1.6 SR Petrol 10/90-10/94 FHY2951
FHY3075

1.6 SR;2.0;2.0 GTI Petrol 10/90-10/94 FHY2427
200 SX
2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V Turbo Petrol 10/93-12/99 FHY2235 RWD, ->01/1997

350 Z
3.5 Petrol 03/05- FHY2814 RWD

FHY2815 RWD

09/05- FHY2814 RWD, 06/2007->

FHY2815 RWD, 06/2007->

ALMERA (I)
1.4 Petrol 09/95-07/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234 + ABS

FHY2235 - ABS
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NISSAN
ALMERA (I)
1.4 Petrol 09/95-07/00 FHY3200

FHY3250
1.4 GX,LX Petrol 09/95-07/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234 + ABS

FHY2235 - ABS

FHY3200
FHY3250

1.4 S,GX,LX Petrol 09/95-03/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234 + ABS

FHY2235 - ABS

FHY3200
FHY3250

1.6 Petrol 07/95-03/00 FHY2234 + ABS, 08/1996->10/1999

FHY2235 - ABS, ->06/1996

07/95-07/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234
FHY3200
FHY3250

09/95-03/00 FHY2234 + ABS

09/95-07/00 FHY2235 - ABS

1.6 SLX Petrol 09/95-07/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234
FHY2235 - ABS

FHY3200
FHY3250

1.6 SR,SLX Petrol 09/95-03/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234 + ABS

FHY2235 - ABS

FHY3200
FHY3250

2.0 D Diesel 11/95-07/00 FHY2232 05/1996->

FHY2233 05/1996->

FHY2234
FHY2235 - ABS

FHY3200
FHY3250

2.0 GTi Petrol 07/96-03/00 FHY2232
FHY2233
FHY2234 + ABS

FHY2235 - ABS

FHY3200
FHY3250

ALMERA (II)
1.5 Petrol 03/00- FHY3019 + ABS

N
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NISSAN
ALMERA (II)
1.5 Petrol 03/00- FHY3020 + ABS

FHY3095
FHY3096 + ABS

FHY3097 - ABS

FHY3098 - ABS

FHY3108
FHY3109
FHY3110 - ABS

FHY3225 - ABS

1.5 dCi Diesel 01/03- FHY3019 + ABS, 06/2003->

FHY3020 + ABS, 06/2003->

FHY3108 06/2003->

FHY3109 06/2003->

FHY3110 - ABS, 06/2003->

FHY3225 - ABS, 06/2003->

1.8 Petrol 01/00- FHY3019 + ABS

FHY3020 + ABS

FHY3095
FHY3096 + ABS

FHY3097 - ABS

FHY3098 - ABS

FHY3108
FHY3109
FHY3110 - ABS

FHY3225 - ABS

2.2 dCi Diesel 09/03- FHY3019 + ABS

FHY3020 + ABS

FHY3108
FHY3109
FHY3110 - ABS

FHY3225 - ABS

2.2 Di Diesel 03/00- FHY3019 + ABS

FHY3020 + ABS

FHY3095
FHY3096 + ABS

FHY3097 - ABS

FHY3098 - ABS

FHY3110 - ABS

FHY3225 - ABS

ALMERA TINO
1.8 Petrol 08/00- FHY2590

FHY2591
FHY2592
FHY2593

12/02- FHY2590 06/2003->

FHY2591 06/2003->

FHY2592 06/2003->

FHY2593 06/2003->
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NISSAN
ALMERA TINO
2.0 Petrol 08/00- FHY2590

FHY2591
FHY2592
FHY2593

2.2 dCi Diesel 08/00- FHY2591
FHY2592
FHY2593

2.2 dCi;2.2 Di Diesel 08/00- FHY2590
JUKE
1.5 dCi Diesel 06/10- FHY3290

FHY3291
1.6 Petrol 06/10- FHY3290

FHY3291
01/13- FHY3290 05/2013->

FHY3291 05/2013->

1.6 DIG-T Petrol 06/10- FHY3290
FHY3291

1.6 DIG-T 4x4 Petrol 06/10- FHY3290 4x4

FHY3291 4x4

1.6 DIG-T NISMO Petrol 11/12- FHY3290
FHY3291

1.6 DIG-T NISMO 4x4 Petrol 02/13- FHY3290 4x4

FHY3291 4x4

KUBISTAR
1.2 Petrol 08/03- FHY2123
1.2;1.2 16V Petrol 08/03- FHY2122
1.2;1.2 16V;1.6 16V Petrol 08/03- FHY2122
1.5 dCi Diesel 08/03- FHY2123
1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi 85 Diesel 08/03- FHY2122
1.6 16V Petrol 08/03- FHY2123
MICRA (I)
1.2 Petrol 07/86-07/92 FHY2950 ->10/1988

FHY2969 11/1988->

MICRA (II)
1.0 i 16V Petrol 08/92-09/00 FHY3033 + ABS, 03/1998->

FHY3034 03/1998->

08/92-02/03 FHY2436 - ABS

FHY2443 - ABS

FHY2443 + ABS

FHY3033 + ABS

FHY3034
1.3 i 16V Petrol 08/92-09/00 FHY2436 - ABS

FHY2443 - ABS

FHY3033 + ABS

FHY3034
1.4 i 16V Petrol 09/00-02/03 FHY2436 - ABS

FHY2443 - ABS

FHY3033 + ABS

N
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NISSAN
MICRA (II)
1.4 i 16V Petrol 09/00-02/03 FHY3034
1.5 D Diesel 02/98-02/03 FHY2436 - ABS

FHY2443 - ABS

FHY3033 + ABS, 05/1998->

FHY3034 05/1998->

MICRA (III)
1.0 16V Petrol 01/03-06/10 FHY3057

FHY3058
FHY3059
FHY3258

1.0 16V;1.2 16V;1.4 16V Petrol 01/03-06/10 FHY2741
1.5 dCi Diesel 01/03-06/10 FHY2741

FHY3057
FHY3058
FHY3059
FHY3258

160 SR Petrol 05/05-06/10 FHY2741
FHY3057
FHY3058
FHY3059
FHY3258

MICRA (IV)
1.2 Petrol 05/10- FHY3302
1.2;1.2 DIG Petrol 05/10- FHY3301
MICRA C+C
1.4 16V Petrol 08/05- FHY3057

FHY3058
FHY3059
FHY3258

1.4 16V;1.6 160 SR Petrol 08/05- FHY2741
NOTE
1.4 Petrol 03/06- FHY2741

FHY3057
FHY3058
FHY3059
FHY3258

1.5 dCi Diesel 03/06- FHY2741
FHY3057
FHY3058
FHY3059
FHY3258

09/10- FHY2741 01/2011->

FHY3057 01/2011->

FHY3058 01/2011->

FHY3059 01/2011->

FHY3258 01/2011->

1.6 Petrol 03/06- FHY2741
FHY3057
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NISSAN
NOTE
1.6 Petrol 03/06- FHY3058

FHY3059
FHY3258

PATHFINDER
2.4 Petrol 07/86-08/89 FHY2347 RWD

FHY2348 RWD

2.4 4WD Petrol 07/86-12/04 FHY2348 4x4

2.4 4WD;3.0 4WD;3.0 All-wheel Drive;3.3 V6
4WD;3.5 V6 4WD

Petrol 07/86-12/04 FHY2347 4x4

3.3 V6 4WD Petrol 07/86-12/04 FHY2768 4x4

PATROL (260) (6cyl)
2.8 Petrol 05/86-06/90 FHY2990 4x4

2.8 D;2.8 D 4x4;2.8 TD;2.8 TD 4x4 Diesel 03/89-03/96 FHY2968 4x4

3.0;3.0 4x4 Petrol 03/89-09/93 FHY2968 4x4

3.2 D Diesel 08/88-06/90 FHY2990 4x4

PATROL (Y60)
2.8 TD Diesel 09/88-02/98 FHY2971 4x4

2.8 TD (Y60A) Diesel 09/88-06/97 FHY2970 4x4, 10/1991->

2.8 TD (Y60A);2.8 TD Diesel 09/88-02/98 FHY2970 4x4

4.2 CAT Petrol 11/88-02/98 FHY2970 4x4

FHY2971 4x4

4.2 D (Y60GR) Diesel 11/88-06/97 FHY2970 4x4, 10/1991->

FHY2971 4x4

PATROL (Y61)
2.7 TD;3.2 D Diesel 05/98-06/01 FHY2968 4x4

PICK UP (D21)
2.4 4x4 Petrol 09/85-05/94 FHY2347 4x4

FHY2348 4x4

2.4 i 12V Petrol 04/92-02/98 FHY2347 RWD

FHY2348 RWD

2.4 i 12V 4WD Petrol 03/86-02/98 FHY2348 4x4

2.4 i 12V 4WD;2.4 i 4WD Petrol 03/86-02/98 FHY2347 4x4

2.5 D Diesel 09/87-02/98 FHY2347 RWD

FHY2348 RWD

2.5 D 4WD Diesel 03/86-02/98 FHY2348 4x4

2.5 D 4WD;2.7 D 4WD Diesel 03/86-02/98 FHY2347 4x4

2.7 TD Diesel 09/87-12/96 FHY2347 RWD

FHY2348 RWD

2.7 TD 4WD Diesel 09/87-12/96 FHY2347 4x4

FHY2348 4x4

PICK UP (D22) 4WD
2.5 D 4WD Diesel 02/98- FHY2347 4x4

FHY2348 4x4

PRAIRIE PRO
2.0 i 4x4 Petrol 10/88-12/92 FHY2952 4x4

2.0;2.0 i Petrol 10/88-04/92 FHY2952
2.4 i Petrol 04/92-07/94 FHY2952
2.4 i 4x4 Petrol 04/92-07/94 FHY2952 4x4
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PRIMERA (P10)
2.0 Petrol 06/90-04/93 FHY3207 09/1990->

FHY3208 09/1990->

06/90-01/96 FHY2093
FHY2094
FHY3088
FHY3163 11/1994->

FHY3164 11/1994->

FHY3207 ->08/1994

FHY3208 ->08/1994

09/90-01/96 FHY3163 12/1994->

FHY3164 12/1994->

FHY3207 ->09/1994

FHY3208 ->09/1994

2.0 16V Petrol 06/90-01/96 FHY2093
FHY2094
FHY3207
FHY3208

2.0 16V 4x4 Petrol 03/91-06/96 FHY2094 4x4

FHY3207 4x4

FHY3208 4x4

2.0 16V 4x4;2.0 4x4 Petrol 03/91-06/96 FHY2093 4x4

2.0 D Diesel 01/91-01/96 FHY2093
FHY2094
FHY3088
FHY3163 05/1995->

FHY3164 05/1995->

FHY3207 ->04/1995

FHY3208 ->04/1995

2.0 GT Petrol 06/90-01/96 FHY2093
FHY2094
FHY3088
FHY3163 11/1994->

FHY3164 11/1994->

FHY3207 ->08/1994

FHY3208 ->08/1994

2.0 GT 4x4 Petrol 03/91-04/93 FHY2093 4x4

FHY2094 4x4

FHY3207 4x4

FHY3208 4x4

2.0 i Petrol 01/95-06/96 FHY2093
FHY2094
FHY3088
FHY3163
FHY3164

PRIMERA (P11)
2.0 16V Petrol 09/96-07/02 FHY2463 + ABS

FHY2464
FHY2465
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NISSAN
PRIMERA (P11)
2.0 16V Petrol 09/96-07/02 FHY3010 + ABS

FHY3010 + ABS, 10/1997->

FHY3010 10/1997->

FHY3165 - ABS

FHY3165 - ABS, 10/1997->

2.0 TD Diesel 09/96-07/02 FHY2463 + ABS

FHY2464
FHY2465
FHY3010 + ABS

FHY3165 - ABS

PRIMERA (W10)
2.0 Petrol 07/94-01/98 FHY2951

FHY2952
2.0 D Diesel 07/90-12/95 FHY2951

FHY2952
2.0 i Petrol 07/90-03/98 FHY2951

FHY2952
PRIMERA (WP11)
2.0 16V Petrol 06/96-12/01 FHY2463

FHY2464
FHY2465
FHY3010

2.0 TD Diesel 04/98-12/01 FHY2463
FHY2464
FHY2465
FHY3010

PRIMERA (WP12)
2.0 Petrol 03/02- FHY3180

FHY3181 ->06/2003

FHY3246
FHY3252
FHY3253 07/2003->

PRIMERA
1.6 Petrol 06/90- FHY2093

FHY2094
FHY3076
FHY3180
FHY3207
FHY3208
FHY3246
FHY3252

06/93-01/96 FHY3163 12/1994->

FHY3164 12/1994->

FHY3207 ->09/1994

FHY3208 ->09/1994

01/02- FHY3181 ->06/2003

FHY3253 07/2003->

1.6 16V Petrol 06/96-07/02 FHY2463
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PRIMERA
1.6 16V Petrol 06/96-07/02 FHY2463 + ABS

FHY2464
FHY2465
FHY3010
FHY3010 + ABS

FHY3165 - ABS

1.6 i Petrol 07/90- FHY2952
1.6 i;1.6 Visia Petrol 07/90- FHY2951
1.6 Visia Petrol 07/90- FHY3180

FHY3246
FHY3252

01/02- FHY3181 ->06/2003

FHY3253 07/2003->

1.8 Petrol 03/02- FHY3180
FHY3181 ->06/2003

FHY3246
FHY3252
FHY3253 07/2003->

1.8 16V Petrol 08/99-07/02 FHY2463
FHY2463 + ABS

FHY2464
FHY2465
FHY3010
FHY3010 + ABS

FHY3165 - ABS

1.9 dCi Diesel 08/02- FHY3180
FHY3181 ->06/2003

FHY3246
FHY3252
FHY3253 07/2003->

2.0 Petrol 03/02- FHY3180
FHY3181 ->06/2003

FHY3246
FHY3252
FHY3253 07/2003->

2.0 16V Petrol 06/90-01/96 FHY2093
FHY2094
FHY3088
FHY3207
FHY3208

2.2 dCi Diesel 04/03- FHY3180
FHY3180 08/2003->

FHY3181
FHY3181 08/2003->

FHY3246
FHY3246 08/2003->

FHY3252
FHY3252 08/2003->
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NISSAN
PRIMERA
2.2 Di Diesel 03/02- FHY3180

FHY3181
FHY3246
FHY3252

QASHQAI
1.5 dCi Diesel 02/07- FHY2734

FHY2735
FHY2736
FHY2739

1.6 Petrol 02/07- FHY2734
FHY2735
FHY2736
FHY2739
FHY2739 08/2008->

1.6 dCi Diesel 10/11- FHY2734
FHY2735
FHY2736
FHY2739

1.6 dCi All-wheel Drive Diesel 10/11- FHY2734 4x4

FHY2735 4x4

FHY2736 4x4

FHY2739 4x4

2.0 Petrol 02/07- FHY2734
FHY2735
FHY2736
FHY2739

2.0 All-wheel Drive Petrol 02/07- FHY2734 4x4

FHY2735 4x4

FHY2736 4x4

FHY2739 4x4

2.0 dCi Diesel 02/07- FHY2734
FHY2735
FHY2736
FHY2739

2.0 dCi All-wheel Drive Diesel 02/07- FHY2734 4x4

FHY2735 4x4

FHY2736 4x4

FHY2739 4x4

SERENA
1.6 Petrol 10/94-08/00 FHY2430 RWD

1.6 16V Petrol 02/93-09/01 FHY2430 RWD, 11/1993->

FHY3078 + ABS, RWD

FHY3222 - ABS, RWD, ->04/1999

1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 02/93-09/01 FHY2437 RWD, ->04/1999

2.0 16V Petrol 11/92-09/01 FHY2430 RWD, 11/1993->

FHY2437 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY3078 + ABS, RWD

FHY3222 - ABS, RWD, ->04/1999
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NISSAN
SERENA
2.0 D Diesel 11/92-09/01 FHY2430 RWD, 11/1993->

FHY2437 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY3078 + ABS, RWD

FHY3222 - ABS, RWD

2.3 D Diesel 01/95-09/01 FHY2430 RWD

FHY3078 RWD

SUNNY (82-90)
1.4;1.4 LX Petrol 10/88-08/91 FHY2427
SUNNY (90-00)
1.4 Petrol 10/90-06/95 FHY2427

FHY2951
FHY3075 - ABS

1.4 i Petrol 10/90-05/95 FHY2427
FHY2951
FHY3075 - ABS

1.4 i 16V Petrol 10/90-06/95 FHY2427
FHY2951
FHY3075 - ABS

1.6 Petrol 08/90-03/00 FHY2427
FHY2951

1.6 16V 4x4 Petrol 11/90-05/95 FHY2427 4x4

1.6 i Petrol 10/90-05/95 FHY3075 - ABS

10/90-03/00 FHY2427
FHY2951

1.6 i 16V Petrol 10/92-05/95 FHY2427
FHY2951
FHY3075 - ABS

1.6 i 16V 4WD;1.6 i 16V 4x4;1.6 SR 4x4 Petrol 10/90-03/00 FHY2427 4x4

1.6 i 16V;1.6 L;2.0 GTI 16V;2.0 i 16V Petrol 10/90-03/00 FHY2427
2.0 Petrol 08/90-12/96 FHY2427
2.0 D Diesel 10/90-05/95 FHY3075 - ABS

10/90-03/00 FHY2427
FHY2951

2.0 GTI 16V Petrol 10/90-03/00 FHY2951
TERRANO (I)
2.4 i 4WD Petrol 10/87-02/93 FHY2347 4x4

FHY2348 4x4

2.7 TD 4WD Diesel 02/89-02/96 FHY2347 4x4

FHY2348 4x4

3.0 i 4WD Petrol 01/90-12/95 FHY2347 4x4

FHY2348 4x4

TERRANO (II)
2.4 4WD Petrol 05/96- FHY2740 4x4

2.7 TD 4WD;2.7 TDi 4WD;3.0 Di 4WD Diesel 02/93- FHY2740 4x4

X-TRAIL
2.0 Petrol 07/01- FHY2646

FHY2647
FHY2648
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NISSAN
X-TRAIL
2.0 Petrol 07/01- FHY2649
2.0 4x4 Petrol 07/01- FHY2646 4x4

FHY2647 4x4

FHY2648 4x4

FHY2649 4x4

2.2 dCi Diesel 12/03- FHY2646
FHY2647
FHY2648
FHY2649

2.2 dCi 4x4 Diesel 12/03- FHY2646 4x4

FHY2647 4x4

FHY2648 4x4

FHY2649 4x4

2.2 DCi FWD Diesel 06/01-09/03 FHY2646
FHY2647
FHY2648
FHY2649

2.2 Di 4x4 Diesel 07/01- FHY2646 4x4

FHY2647 4x4

FHY2648 4x4

FHY2649 4x4

2.5 4x4 Petrol 09/02- FHY2646 4x4

FHY2647 4x4

FHY2648 4x4

FHY2649 4x4

KUBISTAR
1.5 dCi Diesel 08/03- FHY2122

FHY2123
08/05- FHY2122 ->03/2008

1.6 16V Petrol 08/03- FHY2122
FHY2123

SUNNY (90-00)
1.7 D Diesel 11/90-03/00 FHY2427

FHY2951 11/1991->

TERRANO Van
2.7 TDi 4WD;3.0 Di 4WD Diesel 06/98- FHY2740 4x4

VANETTE
1.5 Petrol 10/86-12/95 FHY2405 RWD, ->03/1991

2.0 Petrol 07/87-08/94 FHY3074 RWD

2.0 D Diesel 01/86-12/95 FHY2972 RWD

FHY2988 RWD

FHY3074 RWD

2.0 D (ULC22);2.0 D Diesel 01/86-12/95 FHY2405 RWD

2.4 i (SLC22) Petrol 10/86-12/95 FHY3074 RWD

VANETTE CARGO
1.6 i Petrol 01/95- FHY2430 RWD

FHY2437 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY3222 RWD, 05/1999->
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NISSAN
VANETTE CARGO
2.0 D;2.3 D Diesel 01/95- FHY2405 RWD

2.3 D Diesel 01/95- FHY2430 RWD

FHY2437 RWD, ->04/1999

FHY3222 RWD, 05/1999->

OPEL
AGILA (A)
1.0 Petrol 09/00-12/07 FHY2588
1.0;1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.2 16V Twinport Petrol 09/00-12/07 FHY2585
1.3 CDTI Diesel 08/03-12/07 FHY2585

FHY2588
ASCONA C
2.0 i Petrol 09/86-08/88 FHY2053
2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT Petrol 09/86-08/88 FHY2051
ASTRA F
1.4 Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2053

FHY2161
1.4 i;1.6 i;2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 09/91-01/99 FHY2053
1.4;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Si Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2051
1.6 i Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2238

FHY2239
1.7 D Diesel 12/91-09/98 FHY2053

FHY2161
1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS Diesel 12/91-09/98 FHY2051
1.8 i Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2053

FHY2161
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.8 i 16V Petrol 06/93-01/98 FHY3054 09/1993->

FHY3055 09/1993->

1.8 i;1.8 i 16V Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2051
2.0 GSI 16V Petrol 09/91-01/99 FHY2161
2.0 i Petrol 09/91-01/99 FHY2051
ASTRA F CLASSIC
1.4 i Petrol 01/98-01/05 FHY2053

FHY2161
1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 01/98-01/05 FHY2051
ASTRA G
1.2 16V Petrol 02/98-01/05 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

09/00-01/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

1.4 Petrol 02/98-12/09 FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2605
FHY2606
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OPEL
ASTRA G
1.4 Petrol 02/98-12/09 FHY3054

FHY3055
1.4 16V Petrol 02/98-01/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 02/98-12/09 FHY2238
1.6 Petrol 02/98-09/00 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

02/98-12/09 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

09/00-12/09 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

01/03-10/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 10/2003->

FHY2605 10/2003->

FHY2606 10/2003->

1.6 16V Petrol 02/98-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

03/00-05/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 10/2003->

FHY2605 10/2003->

FHY2606 10/2003->

03/01-10/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.6 CNG Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

03/03-07/04 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

06/02-01/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI Diesel 04/03-07/09 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 05/2004->

04/03-12/09 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 06/2004->

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 02/00-01/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3054 09/2000->

O
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OPEL
ASTRA G
1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 02/00-01/05 FHY3055

FHY3055 09/2000->

1.7 TD Diesel 02/98-08/00 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.8 16V Petrol 02/98-01/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

02/98-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

06/00-10/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

09/00-10/05 FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2241 07/2002->06/2003

2.0 16V Petrol 02/98-01/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY3054
FHY3055

2.0 16V OPC Petrol 11/99-09/02 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY3054
FHY3055

2.0 16V Turbo Petrol 09/00-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239

08/01-05/05 FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2241 07/2002->06/2003

08/01-10/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

11/02-10/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

2.0 DI Diesel 02/98-01/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY3054
FHY3055

09/98-01/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 09/1999->

FHY3054 09/1999->

FHY3055 09/1999->

2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 08/99-07/04 FHY3054 09/2000->

FHY3055 09/2000->

08/99-01/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 09/2000->

FHY2426
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055
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OPEL
ASTRA G
2.0 OPC Petrol 03/02-10/05 FHY2238

FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

09/02-07/04 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 03/2003->

FHY3054 03/2003->

FHY3055 03/2003->

2.2 16V Petrol 06/00-01/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY3054 09/2000->

FHY3055 09/2000->

06/00-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

09/00-10/05 FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2241 07/2002->06/2003

2.2 DTI Diesel 09/02-01/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

09/02-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 03/2003->

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3054 03/2003->

FHY3055
FHY3055 03/2003->

ASTRA H
1.2 Petrol 08/05- FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:92;95;98;9G->

FHY3054
FHY3055 Ch. No.:->92;95;98;9B;9G

FHY3056 for ESP

1.3 CDTI Diesel 04/05- FHY2606
1.3 CDTi Diesel 04/05- FHY3054

FHY3055
1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI Diesel 04/05- FHY2605

FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.4 Petrol 03/04- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3054
FHY3055
FHY3056 for ESP

08/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

08/09- FHY2605
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ASTRA H
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
08/09- FHY2606

FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3054
FHY3055
FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 Petrol 03/04- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3054
FHY3055
FHY3056 for ESP

08/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

08/09- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 Turbo Petrol 02/07- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTI Diesel 03/04- FHY2606
1.7 CDTi Diesel 03/04- FHY3054

FHY3055
1.7 CDTI Diesel 08/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI Diesel 03/04- FHY2605
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.8 Petrol 03/04- FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

08/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

09/05- FHY2605 04/2006->

FHY2606 04/2006->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 04/2006->

FHY3056 for ESP, 04/2006->

1.9 CDTi Diesel 06/04- FHY2606
1.9 CDTI Diesel 06/04- FHY3054

FHY3055
09/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.9 CDTi Diesel 09/05- FHY2605 12/2005->

FHY2606 12/2005->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 12/2005->

FHY3056 for ESP, 12/2005->

1.9 CDTi 16V Diesel 04/04- FHY2606
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ASTRA H
1.9 CDTI 16V Diesel 08/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 08/2005->

1.9 CDTi 16V;1.9 CDTI 16V Diesel 04/04- FHY2605
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI Diesel 06/04- FHY2605
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 Turbo Petrol 03/04- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

08/04- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

CALIBRA A
2.0 i Petrol 06/90-07/97 FHY2051

FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1991->

2.0 i 16V Petrol 06/90-02/94 FHY2161 08/1991->

06/90-07/97 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161

2.0 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 06/90-02/94 FHY2161 4x4, 08/1991->

06/90-07/97 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4

2.0 i 4x4 Petrol 06/90-07/97 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4, 08/1991->

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 Petrol 03/92-07/97 FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4

2.5 i V6 Petrol 04/93-07/97 FHY2053
FHY2161

CAMPO
2.5 DTI 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54) Diesel 07/94- FHY2399 4x4

COMBO
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 10/04- FHY2239

FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4 Petrol 10/01- FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4;1.6 Petrol 10/01- FHY2239
1.6 CNG Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/05- FHY2239
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COMBO
1.6 CNG Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/05- FHY2476

FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 10/01- FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 10/01- FHY2239
CORSA A
1.0;1.2;1.3;1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT Petrol 02/86-03/93 FHY2051
1.5 D Diesel 09/87-03/93 FHY2067
1.5 D;1.5 TD Diesel 09/87-03/93 FHY2051
1.6 GSI Petrol 02/86-03/93 FHY2067
CORSA B
1.0 i 12V Petrol 03/93- FHY2092
1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.2 i 16V;1.4;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si Petrol 03/93- FHY2051
1.2 i Petrol 03/93- FHY2390
1.5 D Diesel 03/93-09/00 FHY2092

FHY2390
1.5 D;1.5 TD Diesel 03/93-09/00 FHY2051
1.6 GSI 16V Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2390
1.6 GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2092
1.6 i 16V Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2051
1.7 D Diesel 02/96-09/00 FHY2051

FHY2092
FHY2390

CORSA C
1.0 Petrol 09/00-12/09 FHY2477
1.0;1.2;1.2 Twinport Petrol 09/00-12/09 FHY2476
1.2;1.2 16V;1.8 Petrol 09/00- FHY2476
1.3 CDTI Diesel 06/03-12/09 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.4 Twinport Petrol 09/00-12/09 FHY2477
1.4;1.4 Twinport Petrol 09/00-12/09 FHY2476
1.7 CDTI Diesel 09/00-12/09 FHY2477
1.7 CDTI;1.7 DI;1.7 DTI Diesel 09/00-12/09 FHY2476
CORSA D
1.0;1.2 Petrol 07/06- FHY2653
1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
09/09- FHY2653

1.3 CDTI Diesel 07/06- FHY2653
1.4 Petrol 07/06- FHY2653

FHY3060
09/09- FHY2653 01/2010->

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/06- FHY2653
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OPEL
CORSA D
1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
07/06- FHY3060

1.6 Turbo Petrol 02/07- FHY3060
FHY3060 05/2007->

1.7 CDTI Diesel 07/06- FHY2653
FHY3060

FRONTERA A
2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2) Petrol 03/92-10/98 FHY2241 4x4

FHY2399 4x4

FHY2426 4x4

2.3 TD (5JMWL4) Diesel 03/92-10/98 FHY2241 4x4

FHY2399 4x4

FHY2426 4x4

2.4 i (53MWL4) Petrol 03/92-10/98 FHY2241 4x4

FHY2399 4x4

FHY2426 4x4

FRONTERA B
2.2 DTI Diesel 10/98- FHY2307 4x4

2.2 DTI (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66, 6B_76);2.2 DTI Diesel 10/98- FHY2306 4x4

2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66, 6B_76) Petrol 10/98- FHY2307 4x4

2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66, 6B_76);3.2 i
(6B1VF, 6B1_6)

Petrol 10/98- FHY2306 4x4

INSIGNIA
1.4 Petrol 04/11- FHY2833

FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/12- FHY2833

FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

1.6 Petrol 07/08- FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.8 Petrol 07/08- FHY2833
2.0 Biturbo CDTI Diesel 07/08- FHY2833

FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 Diesel 07/08- FHY2833 4x4

FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.0 CDTI Diesel 07/08- FHY2833
FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

2.0 CDTI 4x4 Diesel 06/10- FHY2833 4x4
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INSIGNIA
2.0 CDTI 4x4 Diesel 06/10- FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.0 E85 Turbo Flexfuel 09/10- FHY2833
FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

2.0 Turbo Petrol 07/08- FHY2833
FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

2.0 Turbo 4x4 Petrol 07/08- FHY2833 4x4

FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.0 Turbo E85 Flexfuel 07/08- FHY2833 10/2010->

FHY2834 10/2010->

FHY2864 10/2010->

FHY2865 10/2010->

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 Petrol 07/08- FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4;2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 Petrol 07/08- FHY2833 4x4

KADETT E
1.3 Petrol 01/85-12/87 FHY2047 08/1985->

FHY2051 08/1985->

FHY2053 08/1985->

1.4 i Petrol 09/89-02/93 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2143

1.4 i;1.4 S Petrol 09/89-02/93 FHY2047
1.4 S Petrol 09/89-02/93 FHY2390
1.5 TD Diesel 07/88-08/91 FHY2047

FHY2051
FHY2053

1.6 Petrol 09/86-08/91 FHY2047
FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2143
FHY2390

1.6 i Petrol 09/86-02/93 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2143
FHY2390

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.6 S Petrol 09/86-02/93 FHY2047
1.7 D Diesel 02/89-08/91 FHY2047

FHY2051
FHY2053
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OPEL
MERIVA A
1.3 CDTI Diesel 09/03-05/10 FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2607

1.4 16V Twinport Petrol 07/04-05/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2607

1.4 16V Twinport LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/04-05/10 FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2607

1.6 Petrol 05/03-05/10 FHY2606
FHY2607

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Turbo Petrol 05/03-05/10 FHY2605
1.7 CDTI Diesel 09/03-05/10 FHY2606

FHY2607
1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI Diesel 09/03-05/10 FHY2605
1.8 Petrol 05/03-05/10 FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2607

MERIVA B
1.3 CDTI Diesel 06/10- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631

1.4 Petrol 06/10- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

06/11- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631

1.7 CDTI Diesel 06/10- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631

OMEGA A
1.8 Petrol 09/86-04/94 FHY2330 RWD

1.8;1.8 N;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i Petrol 09/86-04/94 FHY2051 RWD

2.3 D Diesel 09/86-03/94 FHY2330 RWD

2.3 D;2.3 TD;2.3 TD Interc. Diesel 09/86-03/94 FHY2051 RWD

2.4 i Petrol 03/87-04/94 FHY2330 RWD

2.4 i;2.6 i;3.0 (3000);3.0 (3000) CAT;3.0;3.0 24V
(3000);3.0 24V;3.0 24V Evolution500;3.0 24V
Omega 3000;3.0 CAT;3.6 24V Lotus

Petrol 03/87-04/94 FHY2051 RWD

OMEGA B
2.0 Petrol 03/94-09/99 FHY3009 RWD, 09/1994->

03/94-12/00 FHY2051 RWD

FHY3009 RWD

2.0 16V Petrol 03/94-09/99 FHY2051 RWD

FHY3009 RWD

2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 09/97-09/00 FHY2051 RWD
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OPEL
OMEGA B
2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 09/97-09/00 FHY3009 RWD

2.2 16V Petrol 09/99-07/03 FHY2051 RWD

FHY3009 RWD, 08/2000->

2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 04/94-07/03 FHY3009 RWD

2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 D;2.5 DTI;2.5 TD Diesel 04/94-07/03 FHY2051 RWD

2.5 V6 Petrol 03/94-07/03 FHY3009 RWD

2.5 V6;2.6 V6;3.0 V6;3.2 V6 Petrol 03/94-07/03 FHY2051 RWD

SENATOR B
2.5 i Petrol 09/87-09/93 FHY2330 RWD

2.5 i;2.6 i;3.0;3.0 i CAT Petrol 09/87-09/93 FHY2051 RWD

SIGNUM
1.8 Petrol 05/03- FHY3042

FHY3043
1.9 CDTI Diesel 05/03- FHY3043
1.9 CDTI;2.0 DTI Diesel 05/03- FHY3042
2.0 Turbo Petrol 05/03- FHY3043
2.0 Turbo;2.2 direct Petrol 05/03- FHY3042
2.2 DTI Diesel 05/03- FHY3042

FHY3043
2.8 V6 Turbo Petrol 09/05- FHY3042

FHY3043
3.0 V6 CDTI Diesel 05/03- FHY3042

FHY3043
3.2 V6 Petrol 05/03- FHY3042

FHY3043
TIGRA
1.3 CDTI Diesel 06/04- FHY2476

FHY2477
1.4 Petrol 07/94- FHY2477
1.4 16V Petrol 07/94- FHY2051

FHY2092
FHY2390

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 Petrol 07/94- FHY2476
VECTRA A (4WD)
1.8 S 4x4 Petrol 01/89-11/95 FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4

1.8 S 4x4;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT Petrol 01/89-11/95 FHY2051 4x4

2.0 i 4x4 CAT Petrol 01/89-11/95 FHY2161 4x4, 08/1992->

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 Petrol 01/89-11/95 FHY2161 4x4

2.0 i Turbo 4x4;2000 16V 4x4;2000/GT 16V 4x4
CAT

Petrol 01/89-11/95 FHY2053 4x4

2000 16V 4x4 Petrol 01/89-11/95 FHY2051 4x4

2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT Petrol 02/90-11/95 FHY2161 4x4, 08/1992->

VECTRA A
1.4 S Petrol 04/88-06/94 FHY2053
1.4 S;1.6 Petrol 04/88-06/94 FHY2051
1.6 Petrol 04/88-06/94 FHY2161

09/88-05/93 FHY2161 08/1992->
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OPEL
VECTRA A
1.6 i Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2053

FHY2161
1.6 i CAT Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2161 08/1992->

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
1.6 S Petrol 09/88-05/93 FHY2051

FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

1.7 D Diesel 09/88-09/92 FHY2161 08/1992->

09/88-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161

1.7 TD Diesel 03/90-11/95 FHY2053
FHY2161

1.8 i Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2053
1.8 i CAT Petrol 03/90-11/95 FHY2161 08/1992->

1.8 i;1.8 i CAT Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
1.8 S Petrol 09/88-10/90 FHY2053
1.8 S;2.0 Petrol 09/88-10/90 FHY2051
2.0 Petrol 04/88-09/89 FHY2051 08/1988->

FHY2053 08/1988->

2.0 i Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2053
2.0 i 16V Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2161
2.0 i 16V CAT Petrol 02/90-11/95 FHY2161 08/1992->

2.0 i CAT Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

2.0 i GT Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2053
2.0 i GT;2.5 V6;2000/GT 16V Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
2.5 V6 Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2161
2000/GT 16V Petrol 01/89-06/94 FHY2161 08/1992->

2000/GT 16V CAT Petrol 02/90-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

VECTRA B
1.6 i Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2237
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2051
1.7 TD Diesel 10/95-12/98 FHY2051

FHY2237
1.8 i 16V Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2051

FHY2237
2.0 DI 16V Diesel 11/96-07/03 FHY2237
2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 11/96-07/03 FHY2051
2.0 i Petrol 10/95-04/02 FHY2237
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 10/95-04/02 FHY2051
2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 09/00-07/03 FHY2051

FHY2237
2.2 i 16V Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2237
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VECTRA B
2.2 i 16V;2.5;2.5 i V6;2.6 i V6;i 500 2.5 Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2051
VECTRA C
1.6 Petrol 08/05- FHY3042

FHY3043
01/06- FHY3042 10/2006->

FHY3043 10/2006->

1.6 16V Petrol 04/02- FHY3043
1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 16V Petrol 04/02- FHY3042
1.9 CDTI Diesel 04/04- FHY3042

FHY3043
2.0 16V Turbo Petrol 03/03- FHY3042

FHY3043
2.0 DTI Diesel 04/02- FHY3043
2.0 DTI;2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 04/02- FHY3042
2.0 Turbo Petrol 04/02- FHY3043
2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V;2.2 direct Petrol 04/02- FHY3042
2.2 direct Petrol 10/03- FHY3042 05/2004->

FHY3043 05/2004->

2.2 DTI Diesel 04/02- FHY3043
2.2 DTI;2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 04/02- FHY3042
2.8 V6 Turbo Petrol 08/05- FHY3042

FHY3042 11/2005->

FHY3043
FHY3043 11/2005->

3.0 CDTI Diesel 06/03- FHY3043
3.0 CDTi;3.0 CDTI;3.0 V6 CDTI Diesel 06/03- FHY3042
3.2 V6 Petrol 08/02- FHY3042

FHY3043
ZAFIRA
1.6 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

01/08- FHY3056 for ESP, 07/2010->

1.6 16V Petrol 04/99-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2241 09/2002->

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2002->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2002->

1.6 CNG CNG 09/01-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

01/06- FHY2605

FHY2606
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OPEL
ZAFIRA
1.6 CNG Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
01/06- FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 CNG Turbo Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

02/09- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTI Diesel 01/08- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP, 01/2011->

1.8 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP, 01/2011->

1.8 16V Petrol 04/99-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241

09/00-06/05 FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

1.8 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

10/11- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTI Diesel 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 DI 16V Diesel 10/99-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2426 08/2003->

FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

2.0 DTI Diesel 09/00-06/05 FHY2605
FHY2606

2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 09/00-06/05 FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2426 09/2002->

FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->
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OPEL
ZAFIRA
2.0 DTI;2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 09/00-06/05 FHY2238
2.0 OPC Petrol 09/01-06/05 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2241 06/2002->

FHY2605
FHY2606

2.2 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.2 16V Petrol 09/00-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 01/02-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2426 09/2002->

FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

ASTRA F
1.7 D Diesel 12/91-01/99 FHY2053
1.7 D;1.7 TD Diesel 12/91-01/99 FHY2051
ASTRA G
1.6 Petrol 01/99-04/05 FHY2051

FHY2053
FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

09/00-04/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054 12/2000->

FHY3055 12/2000->

1.7 TD Diesel 01/99-04/05 FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 TD;2.0 DI Diesel 01/99-04/05 FHY2238
2.0 DI Diesel 01/99-04/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

ASTRA H
1.3 CDTI Diesel 08/05- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP
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OPEL
ASTRA H
1.6 Petrol 02/04-11/04 FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTI Diesel 03/04- FHY2605 12/2004->

FHY2606 12/2004->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 12/2004->

FHY3056 for ESP, 12/2004->

02/07- FHY2605
FHY2605 01/2010->

FHY2606
FHY2606 01/2010->

FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY2631 not for ESP, 01/2010->

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTI Diesel 09/04- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTI 16V Diesel 08/04- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

COMBO
1.2 Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2092

FHY2390
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 08/05- FHY2239

FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4 Petrol 07/94- FHY2053
FHY2092
FHY2390

1.4 16V Petrol 07/94- FHY2239
FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 Petrol 07/94- FHY2051
1.6 CNG 16V Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/05- FHY2239

FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
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OPEL
COMBO
1.6 CNG 16V Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/05- FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 07/94- FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 D;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 07/94- FHY2239
1.7 D Diesel 07/94- FHY2092

FHY2390
CORSA A
1.0 Petrol 02/86-03/93 FHY2025

FHY2143
1.5 D Diesel 06/87-04/89 FHY2051

FHY2067
CORSA B
1.4 i Petrol 08/99-09/00 FHY2092

FHY2390
1.7 D Diesel 08/99-09/00 FHY2092

FHY2390
CORSA C
1.2 Petrol 09/00- FHY2477
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 08/05- FHY2476

FHY2477
1.4 Petrol 08/03- FHY2476

FHY2477
1.7 CDTi Diesel 09/00- FHY2477
1.7 CDTi;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 09/00- FHY2476
CORSA D
1.0;1.2 Petrol 07/06- FHY2653
1.3 CDTI Diesel 07/06- FHY2653
KADETT E
1.3 S Petrol 01/86-07/94 FHY2053

FHY2390
1.3 S;1.4 i;1.4 S;1.6 Petrol 01/86-07/94 FHY2047
1.4 i Petrol 01/86-07/94 FHY2051

FHY2143
1.6 i Petrol 08/89-07/94 FHY2047

FHY2053
FHY2390

1.7 D Diesel 08/88-07/94 FHY2047
FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2390

MOVANO A
1.9 DTI Diesel 09/00- FHY2243

FHY2244
FHY2662
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OPEL
MOVANO A
1.9 DTI Diesel 09/00- FHY2663

FHY3198
1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI Diesel 09/00- FHY2242
2.2 DTI Diesel 09/00- FHY2662 10/2003->

FHY2663 10/2003->

FHY3198 10/2003->

2.5 CDTI Diesel 10/03- FHY2662 08/2006->

FHY2662 09/2006->

FHY2663 08/2006->

FHY2663 09/2006->

FHY3198 ->12/2006

FHY3198 08/2006->12/2006

FHY3198 09/2006->12/2006

08/06- FHY2662
FHY2663

2.5 D Diesel 07/98- FHY2243
FHY2244

2.5 D;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI Diesel 07/98- FHY2242
2.5 DTi Diesel 07/98- FHY2662

FHY2663
2.5 DTI Diesel 07/98- FHY3198

10/01- FHY2662 10/2003->

FHY2663 10/2003->

FHY3198 10/2003->

2.8 DTI Diesel 07/98- FHY2243
FHY2244

2.8 DTI;3.0 DTI Diesel 07/98- FHY2242
3.0 DTI Diesel 07/98- FHY2662

FHY2663
FHY3198

VIVARO
1.9 DI Diesel 08/01- FHY3035
1.9 Di;1.9 DI;1.9 DTI Diesel 08/01- FHY2684
1.9 DTI Diesel 08/01- FHY3035 Ch. No.:->6Y699999, ->07/2006

2.0 16V Petrol 08/01- FHY2684
FHY3035

2.0 CDTI Diesel 01/06- FHY2684
2.0 ECOTEC Petrol 08/06- FHY2684
2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI Diesel 05/03- FHY2684
2.5 DTI Diesel 05/03- FHY3035 Ch. No.:->6V699999;6Y999999, ->07/2006

ZAFIRA
1.6 CNG Turbo Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
02/09- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTI Diesel 01/08- FHY2605
FHY2606
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OPEL
ZAFIRA
1.7 CDTI Diesel 01/08- FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.8 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

PEUGEOT
106 (I)
1.0 Petrol 08/91-04/96 FHY2090

FHY3002
1.0;1.1;1.3;1.4 Petrol 08/91-04/96 FHY2084
1.3 Petrol 08/91-04/96 FHY2085

FHY2099
1.4 D Diesel 09/92-04/96 FHY2090

FHY3002
1.4 D;1.5 D Diesel 09/92-04/96 FHY2085
1.6 Petrol 06/93-04/96 FHY2085

FHY2090
FHY2099
FHY3002

106 (II)
1.0 i Petrol 05/96- FHY2085

FHY2090
FHY2099
FHY3002

1.0 i;1.1 i Petrol 05/96- FHY2084
1.1 i Petrol 05/96- FHY2084 - ABS

01/97- FHY2084 - ABS, 03/1998->

1.4 i Petrol 05/96- FHY2085
FHY2090
FHY2099
FHY3002

1.5 D Diesel 05/96- FHY2085
FHY2090
FHY2099
FHY3002

1.6 i Petrol 05/96- FHY2090
FHY2099
FHY3002

1.6 i;1.6 S16 Petrol 05/96- FHY2085
Electric Electric 04/96-07/04 FHY2099

FHY3002
107
1.0 Petrol 06/05- FHY2628

FHY2629
FHY2630

1.4 HDi Diesel 06/05- FHY2628
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PEUGEOT
107
1.4 HDi Diesel 06/05- FHY2629

FHY2630
205 (I)
1.1 CJ Petrol 10/89-12/94 FHY2082 08/1990->

1.6 Petrol 04/86-12/94 FHY2027
1.6 CTI Petrol 04/86-10/90 FHY2027 08/1987->

04/86-12/94 FHY2039
1.6;1.6 CJ;1.6 CTI Petrol 04/86-12/94 FHY2026
1.9 CTi Petrol 10/86-12/94 FHY2027
1.9 CTi;1.9 CTI;1.9 GTI Petrol 10/86-12/94 FHY2026
1.9 GTI Petrol 10/86-10/87 FHY2082 + ABS

10/86-12/94 FHY2082
205 (II)
1.0 Petrol 10/87-09/98 FHY2027

FHY2082
1.0;1.1 Petrol 10/87-09/98 FHY2026
1.1 Petrol 07/89-09/98 FHY2082 08/1990->

1.1 XA Petrol 07/87-10/88 FHY2026 + ABS

FHY2038 - ABS

FHY2039 - ABS

FHY2082 + ABS

1.2 Petrol 01/87-12/90 FHY2026
FHY2038
FHY2039
FHY2082

1.3 Petrol 08/90-07/92 FHY2026 + ABS

FHY2038 - ABS

FHY2039 - ABS

FHY2082 + ABS

1.3 Rallye Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2027
FHY2039

1.3 Rallye;1.4 Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2026
1.4 Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2038

FHY2082
06/87-12/89 FHY2082 + ABS

07/88-09/98 FHY2082 08/1990->

1.4 CAT Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2027
1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 Aut.;1.6 GTI;1.6 GTX Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2026
1.6 Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2082
1.6 GTI Petrol 01/87-09/98 FHY2039
1.6 GTX Petrol 01/87-10/91 FHY2082 + ABS, 09/1989->

01/87-09/98 FHY2038
1.7 Diesel Diesel 07/87-09/98 FHY2027
1.7 Diesel;1.8 TD;1.8 XDT Diesel 07/87-09/98 FHY2026
1.8 XDT Diesel 08/90-05/97 FHY2026 ->12/1995

1.9 Petrol 08/90-05/97 FHY2026
FHY2027 - ABS

FHY2082 + ABS
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PEUGEOT
205 (II)
1.9 Diesel Diesel 10/87-09/98 FHY2026

FHY2027
1.9 GTI Petrol 10/87-10/94 FHY2082 + ABS, 08/1988->

10/87-09/98 FHY2026
FHY2027
FHY2082
FHY2082 + ABS

FHY2879 + ABS

1.9 GTI CAT Petrol 10/87-07/94 FHY2026
FHY2027
FHY2082

206
1.1 Petrol 08/98- FHY2116

FHY2118
FHY2240

1.1;1.1 i;1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 08/98- FHY2048
1.4 HDi Diesel 09/01- FHY2116

FHY2118
FHY2240

1.4 HDi;1.4 HDi eco 70 Diesel 09/01- FHY2048
1.4 i Petrol 09/98- FHY2048

FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

05/06-09/07 FHY2240

1.6 16V Petrol 09/00- FHY2048
FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240

1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 05/04- FHY2048
FHY2118
FHY2240

1.6 i Petrol 09/98-12/00 FHY2048
FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240

1.9 D Diesel 09/98-11/01 FHY2048
FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240

2.0 16V Petrol 07/02- FHY2048
FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240

2.0 HDi Diesel 12/99- FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240
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PEUGEOT
206
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 12/99- FHY2048
2.0 RC Petrol 04/99- FHY2116

FHY2118
FHY2240

2.0 RC;2.0 S16 Petrol 04/99- FHY2048
206+
1.1 Petrol 01/09- FHY2118

FHY2240
1.4 HDi eco 70 Diesel 01/09- FHY2048

FHY2116
FHY2118
FHY2240

1.4 i Petrol 01/09- FHY2118
FHY2240

207
1.4 Petrol 02/06- FHY3064
1.4 16V Petrol 06/07- FHY2681 10/2007->

FHY3064 10/2007->

1.4 HDi Diesel 02/06- FHY2681
FHY3064
FHY3064 01/2012->

1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 02/06- FHY2681
1.6 16V Petrol 02/06- FHY3064
1.6 16V Turbo Petrol 02/06- FHY2681 06/2006->

FHY3064 06/2006->

1.6 16V VTi Petrol 02/07- FHY2681
FHY3064

1.6 16V;1.6 16V RC;1.6 16V Turbo Petrol 02/06- FHY2681
1.6 HDi Diesel 02/06- FHY2681

FHY3064
1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 08/09- FHY2681 12/2009->

FHY3064 12/2009->

207 CC
1.6 16V Petrol 02/07- FHY3064
1.6 16V;1.6 16V Turbo Petrol 02/07- FHY2681
1.6 HDi Diesel 02/07- FHY2681

FHY3064
08/09- FHY2681 12/2009->

FHY3064 12/2009->

207 SW
1.4 Petrol 02/07- FHY3064
1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 16V RC Petrol 02/07- FHY2681
1.6 HDi Diesel 06/07- FHY2681

FHY3064
08/09- FHY2681 12/2009->

FHY3064 12/2009->

208
1.0 Petrol 03/12- FHY2745
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PEUGEOT
208
1.0 Petrol 03/12- FHY3064
1.0;1.2;1.4 Petrol 03/12- FHY2681
1.4 HDi Diesel 03/12- FHY2681

FHY2745
FHY3064

1.6 Petrol 03/12- FHY2745
FHY3064

1.6 HDi Diesel 03/12- FHY2681
FHY2745
FHY3064

1.6;1.6 GTi Petrol 03/12- FHY2681
301
1.2 VTi 72 Petrol 11/12- FHY3064
1.6 HDI 90 Diesel 11/12- FHY3064
1.6 VTi 115 Petrol 11/12- FHY3064
305 (II)
1.5 Petrol 09/85-07/90 FHY2901 03/1986->

306
1.1 Petrol 05/93-04/02 FHY2087

FHY2165
1.1;1.4;1.4 SL;1.6;1.6 SR;1.8;1.8 16V Petrol 05/93-04/02 FHY2086
1.4 Petrol 05/93-04/02 FHY2104
1.8 D Diesel 05/93-05/01 FHY2086

FHY2087
FHY2104
FHY2165

1.8 ST Petrol 06/94-05/01 FHY2086
FHY2087
FHY2104
FHY2165

1.9 D Diesel 05/93-04/02 FHY2087
FHY2104
FHY2165

1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 SLD;1.9 SRDT;1.9 TD Diesel 05/93-04/02 FHY2086
2.0 Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2087

FHY2104
FHY2165

2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 06/99-04/02 FHY2086
FHY2087
FHY2104
FHY2165

2.0 S16 Petrol 05/93-05/01 FHY2087
FHY2104
FHY2165

2.0 S16;2.0 ST;2.0 XSi Petrol 05/93-05/01 FHY2086
2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2086
307
1.4 Petrol 08/00- FHY2262
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PEUGEOT
307
1.4 Petrol 08/00- FHY2875

FHY2876
1.4 HDi Diesel 10/01- FHY2262

FHY2875
FHY2876

1.4 HDi;1.4 HDi 70 Diesel 10/01- FHY2251
1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 08/00- FHY2251
1.6 16V Petrol 08/00- FHY2251

FHY2262
FHY2875
FHY2875 03/2001->

FHY2876
FHY2876 03/2001->

1.6 BioFlex Flexfuel 09/07- FHY2251
FHY2262
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi Diesel 02/04- FHY2262
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 02/04- FHY2305
1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 90 Diesel 02/04- FHY2251
2.0 Petrol 08/00- FHY2262

FHY2875
FHY2876

2.0 16V Petrol 08/00- FHY2875 03/2001->

FHY2876 03/2001->

2.0 HDI 110 Diesel 08/00- FHY2262
FHY2875

2.0 HDi 110 Diesel 08/00- FHY2875 09/2001->

2.0 HDI 110 Diesel 08/00- FHY2876
2.0 HDi 110 Diesel 08/00- FHY2876 09/2001->

2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110 Diesel 08/00- FHY2251
2.0 HDi 135 Diesel 08/00- FHY2262

FHY2875
FHY2876

2.0 HDi 135;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 08/00- FHY2251
2.0 HDi 90 Diesel 08/00- FHY2875 03/2001->

FHY2876 03/2001->

2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 08/00- FHY2251
308
1.4 16V Petrol 09/07- FHY2801

FHY2875
FHY2876

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 09/07- FHY2251
1.6 BioFlex Petrol/Ethanol 04/08- FHY2801

FHY2875
FHY2876

PEUG
EO

T



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

716

PEUGEOT
308
1.6 GTi Petrol 07/10- FHY2251
1.6 HDi Diesel 09/07- FHY2801

FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi;2.0 HDi Diesel 09/07- FHY2251
308 CC
1.6 16V Petrol 06/09- FHY2251

FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi Diesel 06/09- FHY2251
FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 THP Petrol 10/10- FHY2251
2.0 HDi Diesel 04/09- FHY2251

FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

308 SW
1.4 16V Petrol 09/07- FHY2251 01/2008->

FHY2801 01/2008->

FHY2875 01/2008->

FHY2876 01/2008->

12/09- FHY2251
FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 16V Petrol 09/07- FHY2251 01/2008->

FHY2801 01/2008->

FHY2875 01/2008->

FHY2876 01/2008->

03/08- FHY2251
FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 Bioflex Flexfuel 03/09- FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

1.6 HDi Diesel 09/07- FHY2251
FHY2251 01/2008->

FHY2801
FHY2801 01/2008->

FHY2875
FHY2875 01/2008->

FHY2876
FHY2876 01/2008->

2.0 Bioflex Flexfuel 01/08- FHY2251
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PEUGEOT
308 SW
2.0 Bioflex Flexfuel 01/08- FHY2801

FHY2875
FHY2876

2.0 HDi Diesel 09/07- FHY2251 01/2008->

FHY2251 07/2009->

FHY2801 01/2008->

FHY2801 07/2009->

FHY2875 01/2008->

FHY2875 07/2009->

FHY2876 01/2008->

FHY2876 07/2009->

06/09- FHY2251
FHY2801
FHY2875
FHY2876

04/11- FHY2801 10/2011->

FHY2875 10/2011->

FHY2876 10/2011->

309 (I)
1.1 Petrol 10/85-12/89 FHY2027

FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9 Petrol 10/85-12/89 FHY2026
1.9 Petrol 03/86-07/89 FHY2027 05/1987->

FHY2038 05/1987->

FHY2082 05/1987->

1.9 D Diesel 06/86-07/89 FHY2026
FHY2027
FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.9 GTI Petrol 10/86-07/89 FHY2026
FHY2027
FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

309 (II)
1.1 Petrol 07/89-12/93 FHY2027

FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.1;1.4;1.6;1.6 GTi Petrol 07/89-12/93 FHY2026
1.8 Diesel Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHY2027

FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.8 Diesel;1.8 TD Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHY2026
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PEUGEOT
309 (II)
1.9 Petrol 08/89-12/93 FHY2026

FHY2027
FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.9 Diesel Diesel 07/89-12/93 FHY2026
FHY2027
FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.9 GTI Petrol 07/89-12/93 FHY2027
FHY2037
FHY2038
FHY2082

1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI 16V Petrol 07/89-12/93 FHY2026
405 I
1.4 Petrol 01/87-12/92 FHY2070

FHY2308
1.4;1.6 Petrol 01/87-12/92 FHY2062
1.8 GLD Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHY2070

FHY2308
1.8 GLD;1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo Diesel Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHY2062
1.9 Petrol 07/87-12/93 FHY2062

FHY2070
FHY2308

1.9 D Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHY2070
FHY2308

1.9 D;1.9 Diesel Diesel 03/88-12/92 FHY2062
1.9 Injection Petrol 07/87-12/92 FHY2070

FHY2308
1.9 Injection;1.9 Sport MI-16 Petrol 07/87-12/92 FHY2062
405 I (4WD)
1.6 4x4 Petrol 06/87-12/92 FHY2070 4x4

FHY2308 4x4

1.6 4x4;1.6 SRi 4x4;1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel
Drive;1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4

Petrol 06/87-12/92 FHY2062 4x4

405 II
1.4 Petrol 08/92-10/96 FHY2308
1.4;1.6;1.8 Petrol 08/92-10/96 FHY2062
1.9 D Diesel 08/92-10/96 FHY2308
1.9 D;1.9 TD Diesel 08/92-10/96 FHY2062
2.0 Petrol 08/92-10/96 FHY2069

FHY2308
2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 MI-16 Petrol 08/92-10/96 FHY2062
405 II (4WD)
2.0 4x4 Petrol 08/92-10/96 FHY2069 4x4

2.0 4x4;2.0 T 16 X4;2.0 X4 Petrol 08/92-10/96 FHY2062 4x4

406
1.6 Petrol 11/95-10/04 FHY2198
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406
1.6 Petrol 11/95-10/04 FHY2199
1.6;1.8;1.8 16V Petrol 11/95-10/04 FHY2197
1.9 D Diesel 01/96-10/04 FHY2198

FHY2199
1.9 D;1.9 TD Diesel 01/96-10/04 FHY2197
2.0 16V Petrol 11/95-12/04 FHY2197

FHY2198
FHY2199
FHY2580
FHY2581

08/00-10/04 FHY3025 Ch. No.:08883->, 04/2001->

2.0 16V HPi Petrol 05/01-10/04 FHY2197
FHY2198
FHY2199

2.0 HDI 110 Diesel 06/98-04/04 FHY3025 03/2001->

06/98-10/04 FHY2198
FHY2199

2.0 HDi 110 Diesel 06/98-10/04 FHY3025
2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110 Diesel 06/98-10/04 FHY2197
2.0 HDI 90 Diesel 02/99-10/04 FHY2197

FHY2198
FHY2199

2.0 Turbo Petrol 04/96-10/04 FHY2197
FHY2198
FHY2199

2.1 TD 12V Diesel 01/96-10/04 FHY2197
FHY2198
FHY2199

2.2 Petrol 07/00-10/04 FHY3025 Ch. No.:08883->, 04/2001->

07/00-12/04 FHY2197
FHY2198
FHY2199
FHY2580
FHY2581

2.2 HDi Diesel 03/00-12/04 FHY2198
FHY2199

2.2 HDI Diesel 03/00-12/04 FHY2580 09/2000->

FHY2581 09/2000->

2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI Diesel 03/00-10/04 FHY3025 Ch. No.:08883->, 04/2001->

03/00-12/04 FHY2197
3.0 24V Petrol 10/96-12/04 FHY2198

FHY2199
FHY2580
FHY2581

3.0 24V;3.0 V6 Petrol 10/96-12/04 FHY2197
3.0 V6 Petrol 03/00-10/04 FHY2580 Ch. No.:->08882, ->03/2001

3.0 V6 24V Petrol 03/97-12/04 FHY2199
FHY2580
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406
3.0 V6 24V Petrol 03/97-12/04 FHY2581
407
1.6 HDi 110 Diesel 05/04- FHY2657

FHY2657 08/2004->01/2006

FHY2658
FHY2658 08/2004->01/2006

FHY2659
FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2660
FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2722
FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723
FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2724 08/2004->

FHY2725
FHY2725 08/2004->

1.8 Petrol 05/04- FHY2657 ->01/2005

FHY2657 for ESP, 08/2004->01/2005

FHY2658 ->01/2005

FHY2658 for ESP, 08/2004->01/2005

FHY2659 02/2005->

FHY2659 for ESP, 02/2005->

FHY2660 02/2005->

FHY2660 for ESP, 02/2005->

FHY2724
FHY2724 08/2004->

FHY2725
FHY2725 08/2004->

1.8 16V Petrol 05/04- FHY2658
FHY2659
FHY2660
FHY2722
FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

1.8 16V;2.0 Petrol 05/04- FHY2657
2.0 Petrol 05/04- FHY2657 ->01/2005

FHY2657 08/2004->01/2005

FHY2658 ->01/2005

FHY2658 08/2004->01/2005

FHY2659 02/2005->

FHY2660 02/2005->

FHY2724 08/2004->

FHY2725 08/2004->

2.0 16V Petrol 09/05- FHY2657
FHY2657 ->01/2006
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407
2.0 16V Petrol 09/05- FHY2658

FHY2658 ->01/2006

FHY2659
FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2660
FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2722
FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723
FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

2.0 Bioflex Petrol/Ethanol 09/07- FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->

FHY2724
FHY2725

01/08- FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 01/2009->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 01/2009->

FHY2724 01/2009->

FHY2725 01/2009->

2.0 HDi Diesel 10/05- FHY2657
FHY2658
FHY2659
FHY2660
FHY2722
FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

08/08- FHY2657 06/2009->

FHY2658 06/2009->

FHY2659 06/2009->

FHY2660 06/2009->

FHY2722 06/2009->

FHY2723 06/2009->

FHY2724 06/2009->

FHY2725 06/2009->

2.0 HDi 135 Diesel 05/04- FHY2657
FHY2658
FHY2659
FHY2660
FHY2722
FHY2723
FHY2724
FHY2725

2.2 Petrol 05/04- FHY2657 ->01/2005

FHY2657 for ESP, 08/2004->01/2005

FHY2658 ->01/2005

FHY2658 for ESP, 08/2004->01/2005
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407
2.2 Petrol 05/04- FHY2659 02/2005->

FHY2659 for ESP, 02/2005->

FHY2660 02/2005->

FHY2660 for ESP, 02/2005->

FHY2724
FHY2724 08/2004->

FHY2725
FHY2725 08/2004->

2.2 16V Petrol 09/05- FHY2657 ->01/2006

FHY2658 ->01/2006

FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

10/05- FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->04/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->04/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 05/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 05/2007->

2.2 HDi Diesel 06/08- FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->

FHY2724
FHY2725

2.2 HDi 170 Diesel 05/06- FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->05/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

2.7 HDi Diesel 10/05- FHY2657 ->01/2006

FHY2658 ->01/2006

FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->04/2007

FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->04/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 05/2007->

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 05/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

3.0 Petrol 05/04- FHY2657 ->01/2006

FHY2657 08/2004->01/2006

FHY2658 ->01/2006

FHY2658 08/2004->01/2006

FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, 02/2006->05/2007
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407
3.0 Petrol 05/04- FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 06/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2724 08/2004->

FHY2725
FHY2725 08/2004->

3.0 HDi Diesel 06/09- FHY2724
FHY2725

3.0 V6 Petrol 10/05- FHY2659 Ch. No.:->11125, ->04/2007

FHY2660 Ch. No.:->11125, ->04/2007

FHY2722 Ch. No.:11126->, 05/2007->

FHY2723 Ch. No.:11126->, 05/2007->

FHY2724
FHY2725

505
2.2 Turbo Petrol 07/85-09/88 FHY2013 - ABS, RWD

FHY2026 + ABS, RWD

2.5 D Diesel 10/85-08/91 FHY2013 - ABS, RWD

FHY2026 + ABS, RWD

2.8 GTI V6 Petrol 06/86-12/93 FHY2013 RWD

FHY2014 RWD

508
1.6 HDi Diesel 11/10- FHY2724

FHY2725
1.6 THP Petrol 11/10- FHY2725
1.6 THP;1.6 VTi Petrol 11/10- FHY2724
2.0 HDi Diesel 11/10- FHY2725
2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi Diesel 11/10- FHY2724
508 SW
1.6 HDi Diesel 11/10- FHY2724

FHY2725
1.6 THP Petrol 11/10- FHY2725
1.6 THP;1.6 VTi Petrol 11/10- FHY2724
2.0 HDi Diesel 11/10- FHY2725
2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi Diesel 11/10- FHY2724
605
2.0 Petrol 06/89-09/99 FHY2079

FHY2308
2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo Petrol 06/89-09/99 FHY2078
2.1 D Diesel 06/89-09/99 FHY2079

FHY2308
2.1 D;2.1 TD 12V;2.1 Turbo Diesel;2.5 Turbo Diesel Diesel 06/89-09/99 FHY2078
3.0 Petrol 08/89-09/99 FHY2079

FHY2308
FHY2880

3.0;3.0 SV 24;3.0 V6 Petrol 08/89-09/99 FHY2078
607
2.0 Petrol 02/00- FHY2079
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607
2.0 Petrol 02/00- FHY3005
2.0 HDI Diesel 05/00- FHY2694

FHY2695
FHY3005

2.0 HDi Diesel 03/01-07/04 FHY3005 08/2002->

2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI Diesel 05/00- FHY2079
2.2 16V Petrol 02/00- FHY2079

FHY2694
FHY2695
FHY3005

2.2 HDi Diesel 02/00- FHY2694
2.2 HDI Diesel 02/00- FHY2694 01/2005->

2.2 HDi Diesel 02/00- FHY2695
2.2 HDI Diesel 02/00- FHY2695 04/2005->

FHY3005 ->12/2004

2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI Diesel 02/00- FHY2079
2.7 HDi 24V Diesel 12/04- FHY2079

FHY2694
FHY2695 04/2005->

3.0 V6 24V Petrol 02/00- FHY2079
FHY3005

03/04- FHY2694 08/2004->

FHY2695 08/2004->

806
1.8 Petrol 07/95-08/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

1.9 TD Diesel 07/95-08/02 FHY2099
FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 Petrol 06/94-08/02 FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 HDI Diesel 08/99-08/02 FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V Diesel 08/99-08/02 FHY2099
2.0 Turbo Petrol 06/94-08/02 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 06/94-08/02 FHY2099
2.1 td 12V Diesel 06/96-08/99 FHY2099

FHY2174
FHY2261

807
2.0 Petrol 06/02- FHY2602
2.0 HDi Diesel 06/02- FHY2602

02/06- FHY2602 11/2006->

06/09- FHY2261 05/2010->

2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI Diesel 06/02- FHY2261
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807
2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 06/02- FHY2261
2.2 Petrol 06/02- FHY2261

FHY2602
2.2 HDi Diesel 06/02- FHY2261

FHY2602
3.0 V6 Petrol 06/02- FHY2261
1007
1.4 Petrol 04/05- FHY2173

FHY2251 Ch. No.:10584->, 11/2005->

FHY2595 ->10/2005

1.4 16V Petrol 10/05- FHY2173
FHY2251 Ch. No.:10584->

1.4 HDi Diesel 04/05- FHY2173
FHY2251 Ch. No.:10584->, 11/2005->

FHY2595 ->10/2005

1.6 16V Petrol 04/05- FHY2173
FHY2251 Ch. No.:10584->, 11/2005->

FHY2595 ->10/2005

1.6 HDi Diesel 06/07- FHY2173
FHY2251

2008
1.2 VTi Petrol 03/13- FHY2745

FHY3064
1.4 HDi;1.6 HDi Diesel 03/13- FHY3064
1.6 HDi Diesel 03/13- FHY2745
1.6 VTi Petrol 03/13- FHY2745

FHY3064
3008
1.6 HDi Diesel 06/09- FHY2251

FHY2801
1.6 THP Petrol 06/09- FHY2801
1.6 THP;1.6 VTi Petrol 06/09- FHY2251
2.0 HDi Diesel 06/09- FHY2251

FHY2251 12/2009->

FHY2801
2.0 HDi Hybrid4 Diesel 02/11- FHY2801 4x4

4007
2.0 Petrol 11/10- FHY2747

FHY2748
FHY2749
FHY2750
FHY2751

2.0 4x4 Petrol 11/10- FHY2747 4x4

FHY2748 4x4

FHY2749 4x4

FHY2750 4x4

FHY2751 4x4

2.2 HDi Diesel 02/07- FHY2747 4x4
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4007
2.2 HDi Diesel 02/07- FHY2748 4x4

FHY2749 4x4

FHY2750 4x4

FHY2751 4x4

2.4 16V Petrol 01/08- FHY2747 4x4

FHY2748 4x4

FHY2749 4x4

FHY2750 4x4

FHY2751 4x4

5008
1.6 16V Petrol 09/09- FHY2651

FHY2801
1.6 HDi Diesel 06/09- FHY2801
1.6 HDi;2.0 HDi Diesel 06/09- FHY2651
BIPPER Tepee
1.3 HDi 75 Diesel 10/10- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 Petrol 04/08- FHY2653

FHY2837
1.4 HDi Diesel 04/08- FHY2653

FHY2837
EXPERT
1.6 Petrol 02/96- FHY2261
1.6;1.8 Petrol 02/96- FHY2174
1.9 D Diesel 02/96- FHY2261
1.9 D;1.9 TD Diesel 02/96- FHY2174
2.0 Petrol 07/00- FHY2174

FHY2261
2.0 HDI Diesel 07/00- FHY2261
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V Diesel 07/00- FHY2174
EXPERT Tepee
1.6 HDi 90 16V Diesel 01/07- FHY2765

FHY2772
2.0 16V Petrol 01/07- FHY2765

FHY2772
2.0 HDi 100 Diesel 01/07- FHY2766

FHY2772
2.0 HDi 100;2.0 HDi 120 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765
2.0 HDi 120 4x4 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765 4x4

FHY2772 4x4

2.0 HDi 130 Diesel 01/07- FHY2766
FHY2772

2.0 HDi 130;2.0 HDi 140;2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765
PARTNER
1.1 Petrol 06/96- FHY2120

FHY2120 09/2000->

FHY2173
1.4 Petrol 06/96- FHY2173
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PARTNER
1.4;1.6 16V Petrol 06/96- FHY2120
1.6 16V Petrol 07/01- FHY2121 for ESP

1.6 HDi 75 Diesel 02/06- FHY2173
1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 02/06- FHY2120
1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 02/06- FHY2121 for ESP

1.8 Petrol 05/97- FHY2120
FHY2173

1.9 D Diesel 05/96- FHY2120
FHY2173

1.9 D 4x4 Diesel 04/04-08/05 FHY2120 4x4

FHY2173 4x4

2.0 HDI Diesel 02/00- FHY2120
FHY2173

2.0 HDi 4x4 Diesel 04/04-08/05 FHY2120 4x4

FHY2121 for ESP, 4x4

FHY2173 not for ESP, 4x4

Electric Diesel 01/98-12/01 FHY2120
FHY2173

PARTNER Tepee
1.6 Petrol 04/08- FHY2120

FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

FHY2650
FHY2651

1.6 HDi Diesel 04/08- FHY2651
1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 16V;1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 04/08- FHY2650
RCZ
1.6 16V Petrol 03/10- FHY2251
2.0 HDi Diesel 03/10- FHY2251
106 Van
1.0 Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2084

FHY3002
1.5 D Diesel 05/96-03/01 FHY2085 - ABS

FHY3002 - ABS

10/00-03/01 FHY2085
FHY3002

Electric Electric 04/96-07/04 FHY2099
FHY3002

205 (II)
1.7 Diesel Diesel 03/94- FHY2026

FHY2027
206 Van
1.4 HDi;1.9 D Diesel 04/99-03/09 FHY2240
207
1.4 Petrol 06/07-10/08 FHY3064
1.4 HDi Diesel 04/07- FHY3064
1.4 HDi;1.6 HDi Diesel 04/07- FHY2681
BIPPER
1.3 HDi 75 Diesel 10/10- FHY2653
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BIPPER
1.3 HDi 75 Diesel 10/10- FHY2837
1.4 Petrol 02/08- FHY2653 01/2010->

FHY2837 01/2010->

1.4 HDi Diesel 02/08- FHY2653
FHY2837

BOXER
1.9 D Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168

FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251

1.9 DT 4x4 Diesel 03/96-09/98 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

1.9 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251

1.9 TD 4x4 Diesel 07/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

2.0 Petrol 12/01- FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2263
FHY2265
FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

2.0 4x4 Petrol 03/96-09/98 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

2.0 HDi Diesel 08/01- FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2265
2.0 HDI Diesel 08/01- FHY2618

FHY3175
2.0 HDi Diesel 08/01- FHY3175 + ABS

2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI Diesel 08/01- FHY2263
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BOXER
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI Diesel 08/01- FHY2618 + ABS

2.0 i Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251

2.0 i 4x4 Petrol 08/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

2.2 HDi Diesel 04/02- FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2263
FHY2265
FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

2.2 HDi 100 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686 02/2007->

FHY2686 07/2006->

FHY2687 02/2007->

FHY2687 07/2006->

FHY2688 02/2007->

FHY2688 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 110 Diesel 04/06- FHY2687
FHY2688

2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 120 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686
2.2 HDi 120 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686 02/2007->

FHY2686 07/2006->

FHY2687 02/2007->

FHY2687 07/2006->

FHY2688 02/2007->

FHY2688 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 130 Diesel 03/94- FHY2687
FHY2688

2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;2.5 D Diesel 03/94- FHY2686
2.5 D Diesel 03/94- FHY2168

FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 07/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2248 4x4
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BOXER
2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 07/96-04/02 FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

2.5 DT Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2169
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251

2.5 DT;2.5 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168
2.5 TD Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2248

FHY2263
2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 07/96-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 01/97-04/02 FHY2168
FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251 04/1997->

2.5 TDI 4x4 Diesel 01/97-04/02 FHY2168 4x4

FHY2168 4x4, 10/1998->

FHY2169 4x4

FHY2169 4x4, 10/1998->

FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2264 4x4, 10/1998->

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

FHY3251 4x4, 10/1998->

2.8 HDi Diesel 10/00- FHY2169
FHY2248
FHY2263
FHY2264
FHY2265
FHY3251

04/02- FHY2248 + ABS

FHY2618 + ABS

FHY3175 + ABS

04/04- FHY2265 - ABS

2.8 HDi 4x4 Diesel 10/00- FHY2168 4x4

FHY2169 4x4
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PEUGEOT
BOXER
2.8 HDi 4x4 Diesel 10/00- FHY2248 4x4

FHY2263 4x4

FHY2264 4x4

FHY2265 4x4

FHY3251 4x4

04/02- FHY2265 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2618 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3175 + ABS, 4x4

2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI Diesel 10/00- FHY2168
3.0 HDi Diesel 04/06- FHY2687

FHY2688
3.0 HDi;3.0 HDi 145;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi 175 Diesel 04/06- FHY2686
EXPERT
1.6 Petrol 02/96- FHY2174

FHY2261
1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765 06/2007->

FHY2766 06/2007->

1.6 HDi 90 16V Diesel 01/07- FHY2765
FHY2766
FHY2772

1.8 Petrol 10/96-09/00 FHY2174
FHY2261

1.9 D Diesel 02/96- FHY2261
1.9 D;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD Diesel 02/96- FHY2174
2.0 Petrol 09/02- FHY2261
2.0 16V Petrol 09/02- FHY2765

FHY2772
2.0 HDI Diesel 07/00- FHY2261
2.0 HDi 120 Diesel 07/00- FHY2765

FHY2766
FHY2772

01/07- FHY2765 06/2007->

FHY2766 06/2007->

2.0 HDi 130 Diesel 01/07- FHY2766
FHY2772

2.0 HDi 130;2.0 HDi 140;2.0 HDi 165 Diesel 01/07- FHY2765
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDi 120 Diesel 07/00- FHY2174
2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 09/02- FHY2174
J5
1.9 D Diesel 09/87-03/94 FHY2131

FHY2139
2.5 TD 4x4 Diesel 10/90-03/94 FHY2131 4x4

FHY2139 4x4

PARTNER
1.1 Petrol 06/96- FHY2173
1.1;1.4 Petrol 06/96- FHY2120
1.4 BiFuel Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/03- FHY2120

PEUG
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PEUGEOT
PARTNER
1.4 BiFuel Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
04/03- FHY2173

1.6 Petrol 09/00- FHY2120
FHY2650
FHY2651

04/08- FHY2121 for ESP

FHY2173 not for ESP

1.6 HDi Diesel 02/06- FHY2651
1.6 HDi 75 Diesel 02/06- FHY2120

FHY2173
1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 02/06- FHY2121 for ESP

04/10- FHY2650 05/2011->

FHY2651 05/2011->

1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 16V;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 Diesel 02/06- FHY2650
1.8 D Diesel 05/96- FHY2173
1.8 D;1.9 D Diesel 05/96- FHY2120
1.9 D 4x4 Diesel 04/04- FHY2120 4x4

FHY2173 4x4

2.0 HDi Diesel 04/00- FHY2120
FHY2173

2.0 HDi 4x4 Diesel 04/04- FHY2120 4x4

FHY2121 for ESP, 4x4

FHY2173 4x4

Electric Electric 04/96-12/02 FHY2120
FHY2173

PORSCHE
911 (996)
3.4 Carrera;3.6;3.6 Carrera;3.6 Carrera S;3.6
GT2;3.6 GT3

Petrol 09/97-08/05 FHY3137 RWD

3.6 GT3 Petrol 03/99-08/05 FHY3137 RWD, 06/1999->

3.6 S Petrol 08/04-08/05 FHY3137 RWD

911 (997)
3.6 Carrera Petrol 07/04-12/08 FHY3137 RWD

06/08-12/11 FHY3137 RWD, 09/2008->

3.6 GT 2;3.6 GT 3;3.6 GT2 RS;3.8 Carrera GTS Petrol 03/06-12/12 FHY3137 RWD

3.8 Carrera GTS Petrol 06/09-12/11 FHY3137 RWD, 10/2010->

3.8 Carrera S Petrol 07/04-12/08 FHY3137 RWD

06/08-12/11 FHY3137 RWD, 09/2008->

4.0 GT3 RS Petrol 07/11-12/12 FHY3137 RWD

911 4WD (996)
3.4 Carrera 4;3.6 Carrera 4;3.6 Carrera 4S;3.6
Turbo 4;3.6 Turbo 4S

Petrol 09/97-08/05 FHY3137 4x4

911 4WD (997)
3.6 Carrera 4 Petrol 07/04-12/12 FHY3137 4x4

04/05-12/08 FHY3137 4x4, 08/2005->

06/08-12/12 FHY3137 4x4, 09/2008->

3.6 Turbo Petrol 03/06-12/09 FHY3137 4x4

3.8 Carrera 4 GTS Petrol 06/09-12/12 FHY3137 4x4, 10/2010->
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PORSCHE
911 4WD (997)
3.8 Carrera 4S Petrol 07/04-12/12 FHY3137 4x4

04/05-12/08 FHY3137 4x4, 08/2005->

3.8 Turbo;3.8 Turbo S Petrol 09/09-12/12 FHY3137 4x4

928
5.0 GT;5.0 S;5.0 S,S4;5.0 S4 CAT;5.4 GTS Petrol 09/85-11/95 FHY2586 RWD

BOXSTER
2.5;2.7;2.9;S 3,2;S 3.2;S 3.4;Spyder 3.4 Petrol 09/96-12/11 FHY3137 RWD

CAYENNE
3.0 TDI Diesel 02/09-09/10 FHY2670 4x4

3.2;3.6;S 4.5;Turbo 4.5;Turbo S 4.5 Petrol 09/02-09/10 FHY2670 4x4

CAYMAN
2.7;2.9;R 3.4;S 3,4 Sport;S 3.4 Petrol 11/05- FHY3137 RWD

PROTON
AEROBACK
1.3 Petrol 10/88-11/96 FHY2367 10/1992->

01/91-09/93 FHY2367 01/1992->

FHY2961
1.5 Petrol 01/91-11/96 FHY2367

FHY2961
1.5 LX Petrol 10/88-11/96 FHY2367 10/1992->

PERSONA 300
1.3;1.8 GTi;313i;315 GLi/GLSi;315 GLSi;316;316
GLXi;318 16V GTI

Petrol 03/96- FHY3072

313i Petrol 03/96- FHY2466
318 16V GTI Petrol 03/96- FHY3072 08/1998->

PERSONA 400
1.8;413 Petrol 01/94- FHY3072
413 Petrol 01/94- FHY2466

FHY3072 03/1996->

413 GLSi;415 GLi/GLSi;416;416 GLXi;416
i;418;418 GLXi

Petrol 01/94- FHY3072

416 i Petrol 01/94- FHY2466
420 D;420 GLS D;420 TD Diesel 05/96- FHY2466
SALOON
1.3 Petrol 01/91-11/96 FHY2961
1.3;1.5 Petrol 01/91-11/96 FHY2367
1.5 Petrol 01/91-11/96 FHY2961 10/1992->

SATRIA
1.3;1.5;1.6;1.8 GTi Petrol 07/96- FHY3072
1.6 Petrol 07/96- FHY2466
WIRA
1.3;1.5 Petrol 08/00- FHY2466

RENAULT
9
1.2 (L42S) Petrol 09/85-12/88 FHY2034

FHY2041

PO
RSCH

E
PRO

TO
N

REN
AULT



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

734

RENAULT
9
1.2 (L42S) Petrol 09/85-12/88 FHY2075

FHY2902 07/1986->

19 (I)
1.2 Petrol 01/88-12/92 FHY2059

FHY2156
1.2;1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (B/C53P);1.4 (L532,
L53P);1.4;1.7

Petrol 01/88-12/92 FHY2034

1.7 Petrol 07/91-04/92 FHY2158 - ABS

1.7 (B/C53B) Petrol 09/88-04/92 FHY2059
1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (B/C53C) Petrol 09/88-04/92 FHY2034
1.7 (B/C53C) Petrol 09/88-04/92 FHY2156

FHY2158 - ABS

1.7 (L533) Petrol 07/88-12/92 FHY2158
1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53B);1.7 (L53C);1.7 (L53F);1.8
16V (B/C53D)

Petrol 07/88-12/92 FHY2059

1.7 (L53B) Petrol 07/88-12/92 FHY2034
1.7 (L53F) Petrol 07/88-12/92 FHY2156
1.8 16V (B/C53D) Petrol 06/89-04/92 FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 16V (D53D) Petrol 07/91-04/92 FHY2072
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 16V (L53D) Petrol 10/89-04/92 FHY2059
FHY2156

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) Diesel 09/88-04/92 FHY2059
FHY2156

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J);1.9 D (L534, L53J);1.9 DT Diesel 09/88-04/92 FHY2034
1.9 DT Diesel 09/90-04/92 FHY2156 + ABS

FHY2158 - ABS

1.9 TD (L53K) Diesel 09/90-04/92 FHY2059
FHY2158

19 (II)
1.2 Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2034

FHY2059
05/92-09/94 FHY2034 - ABS

FHY2156 + ABS

1.4 Petrol 01/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156

1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4 (B/C535);1.4
(L535);1.4;1.7

Petrol 01/92-12/95 FHY2034

1.7 Petrol 05/92-11/95 FHY2034 - ABS

FHY2156 + ABS

FHY2158 - ABS

1.7 (B/C53B) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156

1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (B/C53C) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2034
1.7 (B/C53C) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2158 - ABS

1.7 (D53C) Petrol 04/92-09/93 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS
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RENAULT
19 (II)
1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53B);1.7 (L53C);1.8 Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
1.7 (L53B) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2034

FHY2156
1.8 Petrol 05/92-11/95 FHY2156 + ABS

FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (453A/F) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (5/353A) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (5/353F, B/C538) Petrol 05/94-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (853A) Petrol 09/93-06/96 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (B/C538) Petrol 04/92-05/94 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (B/C53Y) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C) Petrol 07/94-06/96 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (D53Y) Petrol 04/92-06/96 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (L538) Petrol 04/92-05/94 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (L53V, L538) Petrol 05/94-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 (L53Y) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 16V (B/C53D) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 16V (D53D) Petrol 04/92-06/96 FHY2072
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

1.8 16V (L53D) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059 10/1994->

1.9 D Diesel 05/92-11/95 FHY2059
FHY2156 + ABS

FHY2158 - ABS
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RENAULT
19 (II)
1.9 D (B/C53J) Diesel 04/92-12/95 FHY2059

FHY2156
1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D (L53J);1.9 dT (B/C53T) Diesel 04/92-12/95 FHY2034
1.9 dT (B/C53T) Diesel 04/92-12/95 FHY2158 - ABS; - ASR

1.9 dT (L53T) Diesel 04/92-12/95 FHY2059
FHY2156
FHY2158 - ABS

21
1.4 (B48D) Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2064
1.4 (B48D);1.4 (L48D);1.7 (B48E);1.7 (B48F);1.7
(K/S481);1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E);1.7 (K48F)
CAT;1.7 (K48M);1.7 (K48N);1.7 (L481);1.7
(L482);1.7 (L48E);1.7 (L48M, L48F);1.7

Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2052

1.7 (K/S481) Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2156
1.7 (L48M, L48F) Petrol 07/86-02/94 FHY2052 06/1988->

1.7 (L48N) Petrol 06/87-04/89 FHY2052
FHY2064

1.7;2.2 (L48K) Petrol 06/86-04/95 FHY2050
1.9 D Diesel 03/86-08/94 FHY2156
1.9 D (B48H, B48I) Diesel 03/86-08/94 FHY2052
1.9 D (B48H, B48I);1.9 D (L48H, L48I);1.9 D Diesel 03/86-08/94 FHY2064
2.0 Petrol 04/86-06/92 FHY2050 + ABS

FHY2052 + ABS

FHY2072 + ABS

FHY2156 + ABS

04/86-10/93 FHY2050
FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

07/89-06/92 FHY2050 - ABS

FHY2156 - ABS

2.0 (B48C) Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

2.0 (B48C);2.0 (B48R/Y);2.0 (K483);2.0
(K48C);2.0 (K48R);2.0 (L483);2.0 (L489);2.0
(L48C);2.0 (L48R)

Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2050

2.0 (L48R) Petrol 02/90-06/94 FHY2050 + ABS

2.0 Turbo (L485) Petrol 04/87-05/93 FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

2.0 Turbo (L485);2.0 Turbo (L48L);2.0 TXi Petrol 04/87-05/93 FHY2050
2.1 D Diesel 07/89-05/93 FHY2050

FHY2050 + ABS

FHY2052
FHY2072 + ABS

FHY2156 + ABS

2.1 D (B480) Diesel 10/86-09/95 FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

RE
N

AU
LT



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

737

RENAULT
21
2.1 D (B480);2.1 D (B48V/B48O);2.1 D
(K/S486);2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O);2.1 D
(K480);2.1 D (L480)

Diesel 10/86-09/95 FHY2050

2.1 D (L480) Diesel 10/92-06/94 FHY2052 + ABS

2.1 D (L486) Diesel 03/86-12/89 FHY2050
FHY2052 + ABS

FHY2072
FHY2156

2.1 D (L48V, L48O) Diesel 05/89-06/94 FHY2050
FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

2.1 TD Diesel 04/86-06/89 FHY2050 - ABS

FHY2050 + ABS

FHY2052 + ABS

FHY2072 + ABS

FHY2156 + ABS

2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V) Diesel 03/86-06/94 FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V);2.1 Turbo-D
(K48A, K48W, K487, K488);2.1 Turbo-D (L48A,
L48W, L487, L488)

Diesel 03/86-06/94 FHY2050

2.2 Petrol 04/86-06/89 FHY2050 + ABS

FHY2072 + ABS

FHY2156 + ABS

04/86-05/93 FHY2050
FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

2.2 (B48K) Petrol 06/86-06/94 FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

2.2 (B48K);2.2 (K48K) Petrol 06/86-06/94 FHY2050
2.2 (K48K) Petrol 06/86-11/93 FHY2052 + ABS

2.2 (L48K) Petrol 06/86-04/95 FHY2052
FHY2072
FHY2156

21 (4WD)
2.0 4x4 Petrol 03/89-02/94 FHY2052 4x4

FHY2072 4x4

FHY2156 4x4

2.0 4x4 (B48R/Y);2.0 4x4 (L48R);2.0 4x4 Petrol 03/89-02/94 FHY2050 4x4

2.0 4x4 (L48R) Petrol 12/89-02/94 FHY2050 + ABS, 4x4

2.0 Turbo 4x4 Petrol 08/89-10/93 FHY2052 4x4

FHY2072 4x4

FHY2156 4x4

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (L48L);2.0 Turbo 4x4 Petrol 08/89-10/93 FHY2050 4x4

2.1 D 4x4 (K486) Diesel 10/88-05/92 FHY2050 4x4
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RENAULT
21 (4WD)
2.1 D 4x4 (K486) Diesel 10/88-05/92 FHY2156 4x4

2.2 4x4 (B48K) Petrol 06/86-06/94 FHY2052 4x4

FHY2072 4x4

FHY2156 4x4

2.2 4x4 (B48K);2.2 4x4 (K48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K) Petrol 06/86-06/94 FHY2050 4x4

25
2.8 V6 (B293) Petrol 06/86-02/90 FHY2035

FHY2046
FHY2151

2.8 V6 (B293);2.8 V6 Injection (B29A) Petrol 06/86-02/90 FHY2034
2.8 V6 Injection (B29A) Petrol 06/86-02/88 FHY2046 + ABS

06/86-02/90 FHY2036
2.8 V6 Injection (B29F) Petrol 06/87-12/92 FHY2034

FHY2035
FHY2036
FHY2046 + ABS, 06/1988->

FHY2151
AVANTIME
2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V) Petrol 11/01-05/03 FHY2063

FHY3036
FHY3295
FHY3296

2.2 dCi (DE01) Diesel 05/02-05/03 FHY2063
FHY3036
FHY3295
FHY3296

3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T) Petrol 09/01-05/03 FHY2063
FHY3036
FHY3295
FHY3296

CLIO (I)
1.1 Petrol 05/90-09/98 FHY2075
1.1;1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K);1.2 (B/C/S572);1.2
(B/C/S577);1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F,
5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R);1.2 (B/C57R);1.4
(B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.4 (B57J, C57J);1.4;1.7
(B/C574);1.8 (B/C578);1.8 (B/C57C,
B/C57U);1.8;1.8 16V (C57D);1.8 Rsi (B/C579);1.8
Rsi (B/C57H)

Petrol 05/90-09/98 FHY2064

1.1;1.2;Williams (B/C57M) Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2077
1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) Petrol 05/90-09/98 FHY2156
1.8 16V (C57D) Petrol 05/90-09/98 FHY2077
1.9  D Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2156
1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L) Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2075
1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L);1.9  D;1.9 D Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2064
1.9 D Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2114

FHY2115
Electric Diesel 05/96-02/98 FHY2064

FHY2075
Williams (B/C57M) Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2156
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RENAULT
CLIO (II)
1.2 Petrol 09/98- FHY2115
1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H,
CB0A...);1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.2;1.2 16V (BB05,
BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V,
CB05...);1.4 (B/CB0C);1.4 16V (B/CB0L);1.4 16V
(B/CB0P)

Petrol 09/98- FHY2114

1.5 dCi Diesel 06/01- FHY2115
1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.5
dCi (B/CB3N);1.5 dCi

Diesel 06/01- FHY2114

1.6 (B/CB0D) Petrol 09/98- FHY2115
1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14,
BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...)

Petrol 09/98- FHY2114

1.6 Hi-Flex (CB0H) Flexfuel 01/05-02/10 FHY2114
FHY2115

1.9 D (B/CB0E) Diesel 09/98-05/05 FHY2115
1.9 D (B/CB0E);1.9 D (B/CB0J);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) Diesel 09/98-05/05 FHY2114
2.0 16V Sport Petrol 02/00- FHY2115
2.0 16V Sport (CB0M);2.0 16V Sport Petrol 02/00- FHY2114
3.0 V6 Sport (CB1A);3.0 V6 Sport (CB1H, CB1U,
CB2S)

Petrol 11/00- FHY2115 RWD

CLIO (III)
1.2 16V Petrol 06/05- FHY2626

FHY2641
1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U) Flexfuel 07/08- FHY2626

FHY2641
1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J, CR11) Petrol 06/05- FHY2641
1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J,
CR11);1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P);1.2 16V (BR0R,
BR1D, BR1L, CR0R);1.4 16V

Petrol 06/05- FHY2626

1.5 dCi Diesel 05/05- FHY2626
FHY2641

06/05- FHY2626 11/2006->

FHY2641 11/2006->

1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H) Diesel 06/05- FHY2641
1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H);1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi
(BR1C, CR1C);1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G)

Diesel 06/05- FHY2626

1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M,
BR1Y, CR0B...)

Petrol 06/05- FHY2641

1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M,
BR1Y, CR0B...);1.6 16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09,
CR0T);1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10)

Petrol 06/05- FHY2626

1.6 Hi-Flex Flexfuel 05/05-02/10 FHY2114
FHY2115

2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K) Petrol 02/06- FHY2641
2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K);2.0 16V Sport Petrol 02/06- FHY2122
CLIO Grandtour
1.2 16V Petrol 09/10- FHY2626

FHY2641
1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (KR0S) Flexfuel 07/08- FHY2626

FHY2641
1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J) Petrol 02/08- FHY2641
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CLIO Grandtour
1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J);1.2 16V (KR0E);1.2 16V
(KR0P);1.4 16V

Petrol 02/08- FHY2626

1.5 dCi Diesel 02/08- FHY2641
1.5 dCi (KR0F);1.5 dCi (KR0G);1.5 dCi (KR0H);1.5
dCi (KR1C, KR1N);1.5 dCi

Diesel 02/08- FHY2626

1.6 16V (KR0B) Petrol 02/08- FHY2641
1.6 16V (KR0B);1.6 16V (KR10) Petrol 02/08- FHY2626
DUSTER
1.6 16V (HSAT) Petrol 02/12- FHY2052
ESPACE (I)
2.0 i Quadra (J116) Petrol 03/88-12/92 FHY2017 4x4

FHY2020 4x4

FHY2200 4x4

FHY2481 4x4

FHY2488 4x4

FHY2894 4x4

2.2 (J117) Petrol 07/86-12/90 FHY2017
FHY2020
FHY2481
FHY2488

2.2 Quadra (J117) Petrol 01/88-12/90 FHY2017 4x4

FHY2020 4x4

FHY2200 4x4

FHY2481 4x4

FHY2488 4x4

FHY2894 4x4

ESPACE (II)
2.0 (J636) Petrol 01/91-10/96 FHY2020

FHY2481
FHY2488
FHY2583

2.1 RTDT Quadra Diesel 01/91-05/92 FHY2200 4x4

FHY2481 4x4

FHY2583 4x4

FHY2894 4x4

2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D) Diesel 01/91-10/96 FHY2481
FHY2488
FHY2583

2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD
(J63E)

Diesel 01/91-10/96 FHY2020

2.2 (J/S637, J63G) Petrol 01/91-10/96 FHY2020
FHY2481
FHY2488
FHY2583

2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) Petrol 03/91-12/96 FHY2020 4x4

FHY2200 4x4

FHY2481 4x4

FHY2488 4x4

FHY2583 4x4
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ESPACE (II)
2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) Petrol 03/91-12/96 FHY2894 4x4

2.8 V6 (J638, J63J) Petrol 01/91-10/96 FHY2020
FHY2481
FHY2488

ESPACE (III)
1.9 dTi (JE0M) Diesel 02/99-10/02 FHY2063

FHY2119
FHY3295
FHY3296

2.0 Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2119
FHY3295
FHY3296

2.0 (JE0A) Petrol 11/96-10/00 FHY3295 11/1997->

FHY3296 11/1997->

2.0 (JE0A);2.0 Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2063
2.0 16V (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) Petrol 10/98-10/02 FHY2063

FHY2072
FHY2119
FHY3295
FHY3296

2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P) Diesel 11/96-10/02 FHY2119
FHY3295
FHY3296

2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P);2.2 D;2.2 dCi
(JE0K);2.2 dCi (JEOS)

Diesel 11/96-10/02 FHY2063

2.2 dCi (JE0K) Diesel 11/96-10/02 FHY3036
3.0 (JE0D) Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2119

FHY3295
FHY3296

3.0 (JE0D);3.0 V6 24V (JE0G, JE0R) Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2063
3.0 V6 24V (JE0G, JE0R) Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2072

FHY3036
ESPACE (IV)
1.9 dCi (JK0U) Diesel 11/02- FHY2596

FHY3292
1.9 dCi (JK0U);1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G) Diesel 11/02- FHY2310
1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G) Diesel 11/02- FHY2596 04/2003->

FHY3292 04/2003->

2.0 (JK09) Petrol 11/02- FHY2596
FHY3292

2.0 (JK09);2.0 (JK0K);2.0 (JK0N, JK0A, JK1D) Petrol 11/02- FHY2310
2.0 dCi (JK01, JK02, JK1J, JK1K) Diesel 01/06- FHY2310 04/2006->

FHY2596 04/2006->

FHY3292
2.0 dCi (JK02, JK03) Diesel 01/06- FHY2310 05/2007->

FHY2596 08/2006->

FHY3292 05/2007->

2.0 dCi (JK03, JK04) Diesel 01/06- FHY2310 04/2006->
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ESPACE (IV)
2.0 dCi (JK03, JK04) Diesel 01/06- FHY2596 04/2006->

FHY3292 04/2006->

2.0 Turbo (JK0B, JK0A, JK0N) Petrol 11/02- FHY2310
FHY2596
FHY3292

2.2 dCi (JK07) Diesel 11/02- FHY2596
FHY3292

2.2 dCi (JK07);2.2 dCi (JK0H);3.0 dCi (JK0E,
JK0Y);3.0 dCi

Diesel 11/02- FHY2310

3.0 dCi (JK0E, JK0Y) Diesel 01/06- FHY3292 04/2006->

3.0 dCi (JK0J, JK0V) Diesel 11/02- FHY2310
FHY2596
FHY3292

3.5 V6 (JK00, JK0F, JK0P, JK0S, JK0W) Petrol 11/02- FHY2310
FHY2596
FHY3292

GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) Diesel 04/04- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.5 dCi (JM1E) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.6 Petrol 04/04- FHY2641
FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778
FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.9 dCi Diesel 04/04- FHY3041
1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C) Diesel 04/04- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C);1.9 dCi Diesel 04/04- FHY2874
1.9 dCi (JM14) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
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GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
1.9 dCi (JM14) Diesel 05/05- FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.9 dCi (JM15) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641 06/2006->

FHY2778 06/2006->

FHY2873 06/2006->

FHY2874 06/2006->

2.0 Petrol 04/04- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

2.0 dCi (JM1K) Diesel 09/05- FHY2641
FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

KANGOO BE BOP
1.5 dCi (KW0F);1.5 dCi (KW0G);1.5 dCi Diesel 02/09- FHY2677
1.6 (KW0D) Petrol 02/09- FHY2677
KANGOO I
1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01) Petrol 08/97- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W, KC1D) Petrol 06/01- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M) Petrol 08/97- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.5 dCi Diesel 07/03- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
04/05-06/10 FHY2575 + ABS

06/05- FHY2575 + ABS, 09/2005->

1.5 dCi (KC07) Diesel 12/01- FHY2122
FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
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KANGOO I
1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09) Diesel 07/02- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.6 Petrol 09/99-06/01 FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.6 16V Petrol 06/01- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L) Petrol 10/01- FHY2122 4x4

FHY2123 4x4

FHY2309 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3011 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3012 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3015 + ABS, 4x4

1.6 16V bivalent Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

06/05- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575 + ABS

1.9 dCi 4x4 Diesel 10/03- FHY2122 4x4

FHY2123 4x4

FHY2309 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2310 4x4

FHY2575 4x4

1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V) Diesel 10/01- FHY2122 4x4

FHY2123 4x4

FHY2309 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3011 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3012 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3015 + ABS, 4x4

1.9 dTi (KC0U) Diesel 02/00- FHY2122
FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.9 RXED Diesel 08/97- FHY2123

FHY2309
FHY2310
FHY2575

1.9 RXED;D 55 1.9 (KC0D) Diesel 08/97- FHY2122
D 55 1.9 (KC0D) Diesel 08/97- FHY2310 + ABS
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KANGOO I
D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N) Diesel 08/97- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
Electroad RE Diesel 01/02-12/04 FHY2309

FHY2575
KANGOO II
1.5 dCi Diesel 11/12- FHY2677
1.5 dCi (KW0A) Diesel 02/08- FHY2677 06/2008->

1.5 dCi (KW0B);1.5 dCi (KW0C, KW0F);1.5 dCi 110 Diesel 02/08- FHY2677
1.6 (KW00, KW0Y) Petrol 02/08- FHY2677
1.6 16V  Hi-Flex Flexfuel 02/08- FHY2677
1.6 16V (KW0D) Petrol 02/08- FHY2677
LAGUNA (I)
1.6 16V (B568, B561) Petrol 11/97-03/01 FHY2052 07/1998->

FHY2107
1.6 16V (K568) Petrol 11/97-03/01 FHY2052 07/1998->

FHY2107
1.8 Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2107
1.8 (B56A/B);1.8 (B56S/T/0);1.8 (B56Z);1.8
(K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);1.8;1.8 16V (B563,
B564);1.8 16V (K563, K564)

Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2052

1.8 (K56S/T/0) Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2035
1.9 dCi (B56W) Diesel 10/97-03/01 FHY2107
1.9 dCi (B56W);1.9 dCi (K56W);1.9 dTi (B56J) Diesel 10/97-03/01 FHY2052
1.9 dTi (B56J) Diesel 10/97-03/01 FHY2052 07/1998->

1.9 dTi (K56J) Diesel 10/97-03/01 FHY2052 07/1998->

FHY2107
2.0 Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2052

FHY2107
2.0 (556A);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0;2.0
16V (556A/B);2.0 16V (A56A/B);2.0 16V
(B56D/M);2.0 16V (K56D/M)

Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2035

2.2 D (B56F/2) Diesel 11/93-03/01 FHY2052
FHY2107

2.2 D (B56F/2);2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F);2.2 dT
(B569);2.2 dT (K569)

Diesel 11/93-03/01 FHY2035

3.0 (B56E/R, B565) Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2052
FHY2107

3.0 (B56E/R, B565);3.0 (K56R, K565);3.0 24V
(B56V);3.0 24V (K56V)

Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2035

LAGUNA (II)
1.6 16V Petrol 03/01- FHY2596
1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L);1.6 16V (BG1G, BG1H);1.6
16V (KG0A, KG0L);1.6 16V;1.8 16V (BG04, BG0B,
BG0C, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M);1.8
16V (BG0B, BG0C, BG0J, BG0M, BG0V);1.8 16V
(BG0B, BG0M);1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M);1.8 16V
(KG0J);1.8 16V

Petrol 03/01- FHY2310

1.9 dCi Diesel 03/01- FHY2310 09/2001->
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LAGUNA (II)
1.9 dCi Diesel 03/01- FHY2596
1.9 dCi (BG05) Diesel 03/01- FHY2596
1.9 dCi (BG05);1.9 dCi (BG08, BG0G);1.9 dCI
(BG0E);1.9 dCi (BG0R);1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1V);1.9
dCi (BG1A, BG1W);1.9 dCi (KG05);1.9 dCI
(KG0E);1.9 dCi (KG0E, KG0R);1.9 dCi (KG0G);1.9
dCi (KG12);1.9 dCi (KG1A, KG1W);1.9 dCi (KG1V)

Diesel 03/01- FHY2310

2.0 16V Petrol 04/01- FHY2596
2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K, BG0P, BG0W);2.0 16V
(KG00, KG0K, KG0W);2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE
(BG0N);2.0 16V IDE (KG0N);2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S,
BG0Z, BG1L, BG1M)

Petrol 04/01- FHY2310

2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG0Z, BG1L, BG1M) Petrol 01/03- FHY2596 09/2003->

2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG0Z, KG1L, KG1M) Petrol 01/03- FHY2310
FHY2596 09/2003->

2.0 dCi (BG14, BG1S) Diesel 10/01- FHY2596
2.0 dCi (BG14, BG1S);2.0 dCi (BG1T);2.0 dCi
(KG1S);2.0 dCi (KG1T);2.2 dCi (BG09);2.2 dCi
(BG0F);2.2 dCi (KG09);2.2 dCi (KG0F);2.2 dCi

Diesel 10/01- FHY2310

2.2 dCi (KG0F) Diesel 10/01- FHY2173
3.0 V6 24V (BG01, BG02, BG0D, BG0Y) Petrol 03/01- FHY2596
3.0 V6 24V (BG01, BG02, BG0D, BG0Y);3.0 V6 24V
(KG0D)

Petrol 03/01- FHY2310

LAGUNA (III)
1.5 dCi (BT00, BT0A, BT0T, BT1J) Diesel 10/07- FHY2310

FHY2802
FHY2871
FHY2872

1.5 dCi (KT0A) Diesel 10/07- FHY2310 02/2008->

FHY2802 02/2008->

FHY2871 02/2008->

FHY2872 02/2008->

1.6 16V (BT04, BT0D, BT0U) Petrol 10/07- FHY2802
FHY2871
FHY2872

1.6 16V (BT04, BT0D, BT0U);1.6 16V (KT0D) Petrol 10/07- FHY2310
1.6 16V (KT0D) Petrol 10/07- FHY2802 01/2008->

FHY2871 01/2008->

FHY2872 01/2008->

2.0 16V (BT05, BT0F, BT0W) Petrol 10/07- FHY2871
FHY2872

2.0 16V (BT05, BT0F, BT0W);2.0 16V (KT0F, KT0W) Petrol 10/07- FHY2802
2.0 16V (KT0F, KT0W) Petrol 10/07- FHY2310
2.0 16V Hi-Flex (BT1H) Flexfuel 10/07- FHY2310

FHY2802
FHY2871
FHY2872

2.0 16V Hi-Flex (BT1H);2.0 16V Hi-Flex (KT1H) Flexfuel 10/07- FHY2310 06/2009->

2.0 16V Hi-Flex (KT1H) Flexfuel 10/07- FHY2802 06/2009->

FHY2871 06/2009->

FHY2872 06/2009->
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LAGUNA (III)
2.0 16V Turbo Petrol 10/07- FHY2310

FHY2802
FHY2802 01/2008->

FHY2871
FHY2871 01/2008->

FHY2872
FHY2872 01/2008->

2.0 dCi Diesel 10/07- FHY2802
FHY2871
FHY2872

2.0 dCi (BT01, BT09, BT12, BT1S);2.0 dCi (BT08,
BT0K, BT0J, BT14, BT1A, BT1D);2.0 dCi (BT0M,
BT0N, BT19);2.0 dCi (DT01, DT09, DT12, DT1D);2.0
dCi (KT01, KT08, KT0K, KT0J, KT1A, KT1D);2.0 dCi

Diesel 10/07- FHY2310

2.0 dCi (KT01, KT08, KT0K, KT0J, KT1A, KT1D) Diesel 10/07- FHY2802 01/2008->

FHY2871 01/2008->

FHY2872 01/2008->

2.0 dCi (KT01, KT09, KT12, KT1S) Diesel 10/07- FHY2310
FHY2802 01/2008->

FHY2871 01/2008->

FHY2872 01/2008->

2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N, KT19) Diesel 01/08- FHY2802
FHY2871
FHY2872

2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N, KT19);2.0 dCi GT (BT1E,
BT1N);2.0 dCi GT (DT11, DT1E, DT1N);2.0 dCi GT
(KT11, KT1E, KT1N)

Diesel 01/08- FHY2310

2.0 GT Petrol 03/08- FHY2310
FHY2802

3.0 dCi Diesel 09/08- FHY2871
FHY2872

3.0 dCi (BT03, BT13) Diesel 09/08- FHY2310
3.0 dCi (BT03, BT13);3.0 dCi (DT03);3.0 dCi (KT03,
KT13);3.0 dCi

Diesel 09/08- FHY2802

3.5 V6 (BT0C, BT0P) Petrol 04/08- FHY2310 09/2008->

FHY2802 09/2008->

3.5 V6 (DT0P) Petrol 04/08- FHY2802
FHY2871
FHY2872

3.5 V6 (DT0P);3.5 V6 (KT0C, KT0P) Petrol 04/08- FHY2310
LOGAN
1.4 Petrol 09/04- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.5 dCi Diesel 04/07- FHY2043

FHY2052
1.6 Petrol 09/04- FHY2043

FHY2052
MEGANE (I)
1.4 (LA0E, LA0V) Petrol 01/96-08/03 FHY2236
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MEGANE (I)
1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W,
BA10);1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10);1.4
16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10);1.4 16V (KA0D,
KA1H, KA0W, KA10);1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W,
LA10);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.4 e (KA0V);1.4 Eco
(BA0T);1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J);1.6 16V
(DA0B, DA04, DA11);1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04,
EA11);1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11);1.6 16V (La04,
LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J);1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S);1.6 e
(DA0F);1.6 e (EA0F);1.6 e (KA0F);1.6 e (LA0F,
LA0S);1.6 i (BA0L);1.6 i (LA0L);1.8 16V (BA06,
BA12, BA1A, BA1M, BA1R);1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12,
KA1A, KA1M, KA1R);1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A,
LA1M, LA1R)

Petrol 01/96-08/03 FHY2111

1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R) Diesel 01/96-08/03 FHY2236
1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R);1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U);1.9 D Eco
(B/SA0U, BA0A);1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F);1.9 dCi
(DA05, DA1F);1.9 dCi (KA05, KA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05,
LA1F);1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 dT (LA0K,
LA0Y);1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N);1.9 dTi (BA1U);1.9 dTi
(DA0N);1.9 dTi (KA0N);1.9 dTi (KA1U);1.9 dTi
(LA08, LA0N);1.9 dTi (LA1U);1.9 DTi;1.9 TDI

Diesel 01/96-08/03 FHY2111

2.0 (EA0G) Petrol 01/96-08/03 FHY2236
2.0 (EA0G);2.0 16V (BA0H);2.0 16V (DA0H);2.0
16V (EA0H);2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE (DA03, DA0P,
DA14);2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14);2.0 i
(BA0G);2.0 i (DA0G);2.0 i (EA0G);2.0 i (LA07,
LA0G);2.0 i (LA0G);2.0 i

Petrol 01/96-08/03 FHY2111

MEGANE (II)
1.4 Petrol 08/03- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053
FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.4 16V Petrol 10/03- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B) Petrol 11/02- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.5 dCi Diesel 08/03- FHY2641
FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778
FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3041 ->10/2005
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RENAULT
MEGANE (II)
1.5 dCi Diesel 08/03- FHY3053

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F) Diesel 11/02- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.5 dCi (EM16) Diesel 05/05- FHY2778
FHY2873

1.5 dCi (EM16);1.5 dCi (EM1E);1.5 dCi (KM13);1.5
dCi (KM16, KM1E)

Diesel 05/05- FHY2641

1.5 dCi (KM13) Diesel 05/05- FHY2874
1.5 dCi (KM16, KM1E) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.6 Petrol 08/03- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

09/03- FHY2641 03/2010->

FHY3053 ->02/2010

1.6 16V Petrol 05/05-07/09 FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

05/05- FHY2641
FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3053

1.6 16V  Hi-Flex Flexfuel 02/08- FHY2641
FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C) Petrol 11/02- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.6 Flex-Fuel Flexfuel 01/07- FHY2641
FHY2778
FHY2873
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RENAULT
MEGANE (II)
1.9 dCi Diesel 11/02- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053
FHY3053 ->09/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

05/05- FHY2641 03/2007->

FHY2778 03/2007->

FHY2873 03/2007->

FHY2874 03/2007->

1.9 dCi (BM0G, CM0G) Diesel 11/02- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C) Diesel 09/03- FHY3041
FHY3053

1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C);1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D) Diesel 09/03- FHY2873
2.0 Petrol 08/03- FHY2641

FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3041 ->09/2005

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U) Petrol 11/02- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->09/2005

2.0 16V Turbo Petrol 05/04- FHY2641 10/2005->

FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2873 08/2004->

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3041 08/2004->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

FHY3053 08/2004->09/2005

2.0 dCi Diesel 09/05- FHY2778
FHY2873
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RENAULT
MEGANE (II)
2.0 dCi Diesel 09/05- FHY2874

FHY3041
FHY3053

2.0 dCi (BM1K, CM1K);2.0 dCi Diesel 09/05- FHY2641
2.0 Renault Sport Petrol 05/04- FHY2641 09/2005->

FHY3053 ->08/2005

MEGANE SCENIC
1.4 i (JA0E) Petrol 10/96-10/99 FHY2236
1.4 i (JA0E);1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11);1.6 e
(JA0F);1.6 i (JA0L)

Petrol 10/96-10/99 FHY2111

1.9 D (JA0J) Diesel 01/97-09/99 FHY2236
1.9 D (JA0J);1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y);1.9 dTi (JA0N) Diesel 01/97-09/99 FHY2111
2.0 i (JA0G) Petrol 01/97-09/99 FHY2111

FHY2236
MODUS
1.2 Petrol 12/04- FHY2641
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P) Petrol 12/04- FHY2122
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P);1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C,
FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.2

Petrol 12/04- FHY2626

1.2 (JP0S) Petrol 12/04- FHY2122 04/2005->

FHY2626 04/2005->

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex Flexfuel 10/08- FHY2122
FHY2626
FHY2641

1.2 16V (JP0W) Petrol 05/07- FHY2122 11/2007->

FHY2626 11/2007->

1.4 (JP01, JP0J) Petrol 12/04- FHY2122
FHY2626

1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D) Diesel 09/04- FHY2626
1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D);1.5 dCi (FP0E, JP0E);1.5 dCi
(FP0F, JP0F)

Diesel 09/04- FHY2122

1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) Diesel 12/04- FHY2626 08/2006->

1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G) Diesel 12/04- FHY2626
1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G);1.5 dCi (JP02);1.5 dCi (JP0G,
JP0H);1.5 dCi 75;1.5 dCi 90

Diesel 12/04- FHY2122

1.5 dCi 75 Diesel 12/04- FHY2641
1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G) Petrol 12/04- FHY2626
1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G);1.6 (JP0L,
JP0V)

Petrol 12/04- FHY2122

1.6 (JP0L, JP0V) Petrol 12/04- FHY2122 04/2005->

SAFRANE (I)
2.0 (B540) Petrol 11/92-07/96 FHY2108

FHY2110
FHY2170 + ABS

2.0 12V (B542, B54E) Petrol 04/92-07/96 FHY2108
FHY2170

2.1 dT (B546) Diesel 11/93-07/96 FHY2108
FHY2110
FHY2170 + ABS

2.2 (B541) Petrol 04/92-07/96 FHY2108
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RENAULT
SAFRANE (I)
2.2 (B541) Petrol 04/92-07/96 FHY2110

FHY2170 + ABS

2.2 (B543) Petrol 04/92-07/96 FHY2108
FHY2170

2.5 dT (B548) Diesel 12/92-07/96 FHY2108
FHY2170

3.0 Petrol 02/93-06/96 FHY2108
FHY2170

3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545) Petrol 02/93-07/96 FHY2043 4x4

3.0 V6 (B54B, B544) Petrol 12/92-07/96 FHY2043
FHY2108
FHY2170

3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) Petrol 12/92-07/96 FHY2043 4x4

FHY2108 4x4

SAFRANE (II)
2.0 16V (B54L) Petrol 07/96-12/00 FHY2108 11/1996->

FHY2170 11/1996->

2.2 dT (B54G) Diesel 07/96-12/00 FHY2108 11/1996->

FHY2170 11/1996->

2.5 20V (B54F) Petrol 07/96-12/00 FHY2108 11/1996->

FHY2170 11/1996->

2.9 24V (B54N) Petrol 07/96-12/00 FHY2170
2.9 24V (B54N);3.0 V6 (B54M) Petrol 07/96-12/00 FHY2108
SANDERO
1.4 Petrol 12/07- FHY2052
1.4;1.6 Petrol 12/07- FHY2043
SCÉNIC (I)
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) Petrol 09/99-09/03 FHY2236
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10);1.6;1.8 16V
(JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A)

Petrol 09/99-09/03 FHY2111

1.8 4x4 Petrol 07/00-04/01 FHY2111 4x4

FHY2236 4x4

1.9 D Diesel 09/99-08/03 FHY2236
1.9 D;1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F) Diesel 09/99-08/03 FHY2111
1.9 dCi RX4 Diesel 11/00-08/03 FHY2111 4x4

FHY2236 4x4

FHY3013 4x4

FHY3014 4x4

FHY3022 4x4, ->03/2002

1.9 dTi (JA0N) Diesel 09/99-08/03 FHY2236
1.9 dTi (JA0N);1.9 dTi (JA1U) Diesel 09/99-08/03 FHY2111
2.0 16V Petrol 09/99-08/03 FHY2236
2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D);2.0 16V Petrol 09/99-08/03 FHY2111
2.0 16V RX4 Petrol 06/00-08/03 FHY2111 4x4, 03/2001->

FHY2236 4x4, 03/2001->

FHY3013 4x4

FHY3014 4x4

FHY3022 4x4, ->03/2002
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RENAULT
SCÉNIC (II)
1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A) Petrol 06/03- FHY2641

FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) Diesel 06/03- FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3053

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM0F) Diesel 06/03- FHY2873
1.5 dCi (JM0F) Diesel 06/03- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.5 dCi (JM16) Diesel 05/05- FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

1.5 dCi (JM16);1.5 dCi (JM1E);1.5 dCi (JM1F) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641
1.5 dCi (JM1F) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.6 Petrol 06/03- FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) Petrol 06/03- FHY3041
FHY3053

1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B);1.6;1.6 16V (JM1R) Petrol 06/03- FHY2641
1.9 D Diesel 06/06- FHY2641

FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

1.9 dCi Diesel 06/03- FHY2641 09/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873 05/2005->

FHY2874 05/2005->

FHY3041 05/2005->10/2005

FHY3053 05/2005->08/2005

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C) Diesel 06/03- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

1.9 dCi (JM14) Diesel 05/05- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY2873
FHY2874
FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005
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RENAULT
SCÉNIC (II)
1.9 dCi (JM15) Diesel 05/05- FHY2873

FHY2874
FHY3041
FHY3053

2.0 (JM05, JM0U, JM1N, JM1U, JM2V) Petrol 06/03- FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

2.0 (JM05, JM0U, JM1N, JM1U, JM2V);2.0 16V
Turbo (JM0W)

Petrol 06/03- FHY2641

2.0 16V Turbo (JM0W) Petrol 05/04- FHY2641 11/2005->

FHY2778 11/2005->

FHY3041 ->10/2005

FHY3053 ->10/2005

2.0 dCi (JM1K) Diesel 09/05- FHY2641
FHY2778
FHY2873
FHY2874

SPORT SPIDER
2.0 Petrol 03/95-10/99 FHY2077 RWD

FHY2156 RWD

FHY2170 RWD

2.0 16V Petrol 03/95-10/99 FHY2170 RWD, 09/1996->

2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 03/95-10/99 FHY2063 RWD

SUPER 5
1.4 (B/C40J) Petrol 04/85-08/90 FHY2043

FHY2052
1.4 (B/C40J);1.4 (B/C40M);1.4 Turbo (C405) Petrol 04/85-08/90 FHY2034
1.4 Turbo GT (C405) Petrol 01/85-05/91 FHY2034 RWD

FHY2043 RWD

1.6 D Diesel 04/85-12/96 FHY2043
FHY2052

1.6 D (B/C/404);1.6 D Diesel 04/85-12/96 FHY2034
1.7 Petrol 10/86-03/95 FHY2043
1.7 (B/C408) Petrol 10/86-03/95 FHY2052 02/1987->

1.7 (B/C408);1.7 Petrol 10/86-03/95 FHY2034
THALIA (I)
1.2 16V Petrol 04/02- FHY2114

FHY2114 09/2008->

FHY2114 11/2003->

FHY2115
FHY2115 09/2008->

FHY2115 11/2003->

1.4 Petrol 08/00- FHY2115
1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 08/00- FHY2114
1.5 dCi Diesel 06/01- FHY2114

FHY2115
06/05- FHY2114 09/2008->

FHY2115 09/2008->
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RENAULT
THALIA (I)
1.6 16V Petrol 04/02- FHY2114

FHY2114 04/2004->

FHY2115
FHY2115 04/2004->

1.9 D Diesel 02/98-05/01 FHY2114
FHY2115

THALIA (II)
1.2 16V (LU2V) Petrol 09/08- FHY2114

FHY2115
1.5 dCi Diesel 09/08- FHY2114

FHY2115
1.6 16V Petrol 09/08- FHY2114

FHY2115
TWINGO I
1.2 (C063, C064) Petrol 03/93-10/96 FHY2034

FHY2063 - ABS

FHY2064
FHY2231 + ABS

1.2 (C066, C068) Petrol 05/96- FHY2063
FHY2064
FHY2231 + ABS

FHY2777
1.2 (C067) Petrol 05/96- FHY2063

FHY2064
FHY2231 + ABS

1.2 16V (C060) Petrol 08/04-06/07 FHY2063
FHY2231
FHY2231 - ABS

FHY2777
1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) Petrol 01/01- FHY2063

FHY2231
FHY2231 - ABS

FHY2777
TWINGO II
1.2 (CN0D) Petrol 03/07- FHY2115
1.2 (CN0D);1.2 16V (CN04, CN0A, CN0B) Petrol 03/07- FHY2114
1.2 16V (CN0K, CN0V) Petrol 03/07- FHY2114 04/2008->

FHY2115 04/2008->

1.2 TCe 100 (CN0P) Petrol 02/11- FHY2114
FHY2115

1.2 Turbo (CN0C, CN0F) Petrol 03/07- FHY2114 08/2007->

FHY2115 08/2007->

1.5 dCi (CN0E) Diesel 03/07- FHY2115
1.5 dCi (CN0E);1.5 dCi (CN0U);1.5 dCi 75;1.5 dCi
90

Diesel 03/07- FHY2114

1.6 RS (CN0N, CN0R, CN0S) Petrol 05/08- FHY2114
VEL SATIS
2.0 16 V Turbo;2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K) Petrol 06/02- FHY2596
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RENAULT
VEL SATIS
2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K) Petrol 06/02- FHY2601 ->08/2002

2.0 dCi (BJ03) Diesel 08/05- FHY2596 04/2006->

FHY2601 04/2006->02/2008

2.0 dCi (BJ03, BJ0B) Diesel 01/06- FHY2596
FHY2601 ->02/2008

2.0 Turbo Petrol 04/05- FHY2596
2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F) Diesel 06/02- FHY2601 ->08/2002

2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F);2.2 dCi Diesel 06/02- FHY2596
2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F, BJ0G, BJ0H);2.2 dCi
(BJ0H);3.0 dCi (BJ0J, BJ0N)

Diesel 06/02- FHY2596

3.0 dCi (BJ0J, BJ0N) Diesel 06/02- FHY2601 ->08/2002

3.0 dCi (BJ0S) Diesel 06/06- FHY2596
3.5 (BJ01);3.5 V6 (BJ0R, BJ0V, BJ0U) Petrol 06/02- FHY2596
3.5 V6 (BJ0R, BJ0V, BJ0U) Petrol 06/02- FHY2601 ->08/2002

WIND
1.2 (E4MF);1.6 (E4MB, E4MC) Petrol 07/10- FHY2114
19 (I)
1.2 Petrol 01/88-12/92 FHY2059
1.2;1.4 Petrol 01/88-12/92 FHY2034
1.9 D Diesel 01/88-12/92 FHY2034

FHY2059
FHY2156 + ABS, 07/1988->

19 (II)
1.2 Petrol 03/92-12/95 FHY2059
1.2;1.4 Petrol 03/92-12/95 FHY2034
1.9 D Diesel 03/92-12/95 FHY2059
1.9 D;1.9 dT Diesel 03/92-12/95 FHY2034
1.9 dT Diesel 03/92-12/95 FHY2158
21
1.7 Petrol 06/86-04/95 FHY2064
1.9 D Diesel 06/86-08/94 FHY2156
1.9 D;2.1 D Diesel 06/86-08/94 FHY2064
2.1 D Diesel 06/86-08/94 FHY2050 - ABS

FHY2050 + ABS

FHY2052
FHY2072 + ABS

CLIO (I)
1.1 Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2064

FHY2075
1.9  D Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2075
1.9  D;1.9 RND Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2064
CLIO (II)
1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D) Petrol 09/98- FHY2115
1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D);1.2 (SB0A, SB0F,
SB10)

Petrol 09/98- FHY2114

1.5 dCi Diesel 09/98- FHY2115
1.5 dCi (SB07);1.5 dCi;1.9 D (SB0E);1.9 D
(SB0J);1.9 DTi (SB0U)

Diesel 09/98- FHY2114

KANGOO I
1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) Petrol 08/97- FHY2122

RE
N

AU
LT



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

757

RENAULT
KANGOO I
1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) Petrol 08/97- FHY2123

FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.2 (FC1A) Petrol 07/98- FHY2123

FHY2309
FHY2310
FHY2575

1.2 (FC1A);1.2 16V (FC05) Petrol 07/98- FHY2122
1.2 16V (FC05) Petrol 10/01- FHY2310 + ABS

1.2 BiFuel;1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) Petrol 08/97- FHY2575
1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) Petrol 08/97- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

1.5 dCi Diesel 10/05- FHY2309
FHY2575
FHY2575 + ABS

1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R) Diesel 12/01- FHY2122
FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09) Diesel 04/03- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.5 dCi (FC1E) Diesel 06/05- FHY2309

FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.5 dCi (FC1G) Diesel 06/05- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.5 dCi (FC1R) Diesel 12/02- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
1.6 16V Petrol 10/01- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2309 - ABS

FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575 - ABS

FHY2575 ->06/2003
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RENAULT
KANGOO I
1.6 16V Petrol 10/01- FHY3011 + ABS

FHY3011 07/2003->

FHY3012 + ABS

FHY3012 07/2003->

FHY3015 + ABS

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S) Petrol 10/01- FHY2122 4x4

FHY2123 4x4

FHY2309 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2310 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2575 - ABS, 4x4

FHY3011 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3012 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3015 + ABS, 4x4

1.6 16V bivalent Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

06/05- FHY2575

FHY3015 + ABS

1.9 D (FC0J) Diesel 09/99- FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310
FHY2575

1.9 D (FC0J);1.9 dCi (FC0V) Diesel 09/99- FHY2122
1.9 dCi (FC0V) Diesel 07/03- FHY2310 + ABS

1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) Diesel 10/01- FHY2122 4x4

FHY2123 4x4

FHY2309 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2575 4x4

FHY3011 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3012 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3015 + ABS, 4x4

1.9 dTi (FC0U) Diesel 02/00- FHY2122
FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
D 55 1.9 (FC0D) Diesel 08/97- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) Diesel 08/97- FHY2122

FHY2123
FHY2309
FHY2310 + ABS

FHY2575
KANGOO II
1.5 dCi (FW0F);1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 110;1.5 dCi 75;1.5
dCi 85 (FW0A, FW0B);1.5 dCi 90 (FW0G)

Diesel 02/08- FHY2677

1.6 16V LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

02/08- FHY2677
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RENAULT
KANGOO II
1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 02/08- FHY2677
Z.E. Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
10/11- FHY2677

MASTER (I)
2.0 Petrol 06/85-12/95 FHY2073 RWD

11/89-07/93 FHY2073
FHY2900

28-35 2,5 D Diesel 08/89-07/98 FHY2073 11/1989->

FHY2900 11/1989->

28-35 2,5 TD Diesel 08/89-07/98 FHY2073
FHY2900

28-35 2.0 Petrol 10/86-07/98 FHY2900 10/1989->

28-35 2.5 D Diesel 08/89-07/98 FHY2073 08/1993->

35 2,5 TD Diesel 08/89-07/98 FHY2073
FHY2900
FHY2900 11/1989->

MASTER (II)
1.9 dCi 80 Diesel 11/01- FHY2202

FHY2244
FHY2312
FHY2662 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY2663 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY3021 - ABS, 12/2003->

1.9 dTI Diesel 09/00- FHY2244
FHY2312

1.9 dTI;2.2 dCI 90 Diesel 09/00- FHY2202
2.2 dCI 90 Diesel 09/00- FHY2202 - ABS

FHY2242
FHY2244 - ABS

FHY2312 - ABS

FHY2662 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY2663 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY3021 - ABS, 12/2003->

2.5 D Diesel 07/98- FHY2242
FHY2244

2.5 D;2.5 dCi Diesel 07/98- FHY2202
2.5 dCi Diesel 07/98- FHY2312

FHY2662
FHY2663
FHY3021

01/04- FHY2662 + ABS

FHY2663 + ABS

FHY3021 - ABS

08/06- FHY2662 + ABS, 01/2008->

FHY2663 + ABS, 01/2008->

2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V) Diesel 10/03- FHY2244
FHY2312
FHY3021
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RENAULT
MASTER (II)
2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U,
FD0V)

Diesel 10/03- FHY2202

2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V) Diesel 10/03- FHY2662 + ABS

FHY2663 + ABS

FHY3021 - ABS

2.5 dCi 100 (JDCV) Diesel 10/01- FHY2244
FHY2312

2.5 dCi 100 (JDCV);2.5 dCi 120 Diesel 10/01- FHY2202
2.5 dCi 120 Diesel 10/01- FHY2662 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY2662 12/2003->

FHY2663 + ABS, 12/2003->

FHY2663 12/2003->

FHY3021 - ABS, 12/2003->

2.8 dTI Diesel 07/98- FHY2242
FHY2244

2.8 dTI;3.0 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S);3.0
dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S)

Diesel 07/98- FHY2202

3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S) Diesel 07/98- FHY2312
FHY3021

3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S) Diesel 10/03- FHY2662 + ABS

FHY2663 + ABS

FHY3021 - ABS

3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T) Diesel 10/03- FHY2202
FHY2244
FHY2312
FHY2662 + ABS

FHY2663 + ABS

FHY3021 - ABS

3.0 dCi 160 Diesel 06/05- FHY2244
RAPID
1.0 Petrol 07/85-03/98 FHY2043
1.0;1.1 (F401);1.1 (F40H);1.1;1.2 (F406,
G40A);1.2;1.4 (F402);1.4 (F407) CAT;1.4
(F40D);1.4 (F40M);1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.4

Petrol 07/85-03/98 FHY2034

1.4 Petrol 07/85-03/98 FHY2052
1.6 D Diesel 03/86-08/98 FHY2043

FHY2052
1.6 D (F404) Diesel 03/86-08/98 FHY2052 09/1993->

1.6 D (F404);1.6 D Diesel 03/86-08/98 FHY2034
1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E) Diesel 09/91-03/98 FHY2034

FHY2043
FHY2052
FHY2052 07/1995->

FHY2052 09/1993->

1.9 D (F40R) Diesel 09/94-03/98 FHY2034
FHY2043
FHY2052 07/1995->

Electric Diesel 01/94-11/98 FHY2043 06/1994->

FHY2052 06/1994->
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RENAULT
SUPER 5
1.2 (S40F, S407) Petrol 01/87-12/96 FHY2052 07/1987->

1.4 Petrol 04/85-10/87 FHY2034
FHY2043
FHY2052

TRAFIC (I)
1.7 Petrol 06/86-08/94 FHY2050

FHY2203
FHY2997

1.9 D Diesel 06/97-03/01 FHY2203
FHY2204
FHY2997

2.0 Petrol 06/86-08/90 FHY2050
FHY2203
FHY2204

2.0 4x4 Petrol 05/85-04/89 FHY2036 4x4

FHY2050 4x4

FHY2204 4x4

2.1 D Diesel 06/94-10/97 FHY2997 09/1994->

2.1 D [RWD] Diesel 06/94-10/97 FHY2997 RWD, 09/1994->

2.1 D 4x4 Diesel 05/85-04/89 FHY2036 4x4

FHY2050 4x4

FHY2204 4x4

2.2 Petrol 05/89-04/98 FHY2203
FHY2204
FHY2997

06/94-10/97 FHY2997 09/1994->

2.2 4x4 Petrol 05/89-04/98 FHY2203 4x4

FHY2204 4x4

FHY2997 4x4

06/94-10/97 FHY2997 4x4, 09/1994->

2.5 D Diesel 03/89-03/01 FHY2050
FHY2203
FHY2204
FHY2997

05/89-03/01 FHY2997 09/1994->

2.5 D 4x4 Diesel 03/89-03/01 FHY2203 4x4

FHY2204 4x4

FHY2997 4x4

08/89-03/01 FHY2997 4x4, 02/1999->

TRAFIC (II)
1.9 dCi Diesel 03/01- FHY2619 01/2006->

FHY2620 01/2006->

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619 09/2001->

FHY2620 10/2004->

1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619
FHY2620 10/2004->

1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619
FHY2620 10/2004->
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RENAULT
TRAFIC (II)
1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619 08/2003->

FHY2620 10/2004->

1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619
FHY2620 10/2004->

1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619
FHY2620

2.0 (EL0A) Petrol 03/01- FHY2619 09/2001->

FHY2620 10/2004->

2.0 (FL0A) Petrol 03/01- FHY2619
FHY2620 10/2004->

2.0 (JL0A) Petrol 03/01- FHY2619
FHY2620 10/2004->

2.0 16V Petrol 08/06- FHY2619
FHY2620

2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H) Diesel 08/06- FHY2620
2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U);2.0
dCi 115 (JL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 90
(FL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (JL0H);2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 115

Diesel 08/06- FHY2619

2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D) Diesel 03/01- FHY2619 03/2003->

FHY2620 11/2004->

2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D) Diesel 05/03- FHY2619
FHY2620 11/2004->

2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D) Diesel 05/03- FHY2619
FHY2620 11/2004->

2.5 dCi 145 (EL0J) Diesel 03/03- FHY2620
2.5 dCi 145 (EL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (FL0J);2.5 dCi 145
(JL0J);2.5 DTi

Diesel 03/03- FHY2619

TWINGO I
1.2 (S063, S064) Petrol 03/93-05/96 FHY2034

FHY2063 - ABS, 02/1995->

FHY2064
FHY2231 + ABS

1.2 (S066, S068) Petrol 05/96- FHY2063
FHY2064
FHY2231
FHY2777

ROVER
25
1.1 Petrol 09/99-05/05 FHY2339

FHY3192
1.1;1.1 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V Petrol 09/99-05/05 FHY2338
2.0 iDT Diesel 10/99-05/05 FHY2339

FHY3192
45
1.4 Petrol 02/00-05/05 FHY2294

FHY2958
1.4;1.6;1.8 Petrol 02/00-05/05 FHY2293
2.0 iDT Diesel 02/00-05/05 FHY2293
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ROVER
45
2.0 iDT Diesel 02/00-05/05 FHY2294

FHY2958
2.0 V6 Petrol 02/00-05/05 FHY2293

FHY2294
FHY2959

75
1.8 Petrol 02/99-05/05 FHY3081

FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

1.8 Turbo Petrol 05/03-05/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

2.0 CDT Diesel 02/99-05/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

2.0 CDTi Diesel 02/03-05/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

2.0 V6 Petrol 02/99-05/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

2.5 V6 Petrol 02/99-05/05 FHY3081
FHY3226 Ch. No.:111304->

4.6 V8 Petrol 10/03-05/05 FHY3081 RWD

FHY3226 RWD, Ch. No.:111304->

100
111 Petrol 04/94-10/97 FHY2402

FHY2960 12/1994->

114 Petrol 04/94-10/98 FHY2402
FHY2960

100 (METRO)
111 C/L/S Petrol 03/90-12/98 FHY2402

FHY2576 ->12/1994

FHY2960
114 D Diesel 10/92-12/94 FHY2402

FHY2576
FHY2960

114 GSi Petrol 10/94-10/95 FHY2402
FHY2576 ->12/1994

FHY2960
114 GTI 16V Petrol 03/90-12/98 FHY2402

FHY2576
FHY2960

08/91-12/98 FHY2576 ->12/1994

114 GTI/GT 16V CAT Petrol 03/90-12/98 FHY2576
FHY2960

114 GTI/GT 16V CAT;114 S/L/GTA Petrol 03/90-12/98 FHY2402
114 S/L/GTA Petrol 03/90-12/98 FHY2576 ->12/1994

115 D Diesel 12/94-12/98 FHY2402
FHY2576
FHY2960

200
211 Petrol 01/98-03/00 FHY2338 - ABS

RO
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ROVER
200
211 Petrol 01/98-03/00 FHY2339 Ch. No.:->AD035709

FHY2339 Ch. No.:AD035710->

213 S;214 Petrol 09/85-10/95 FHY2956
214 Petrol 09/85-10/95 FHY2157

09/93-10/95 FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

214 GSi/Si Petrol 01/90-10/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

214 i Petrol 11/95-03/00 FHY2338 - ABS

FHY2339 Ch. No.:->AD035709

FHY2339 Ch. No.:AD035710->

214 Si Petrol 11/95-03/00 FHY2338 - ABS

FHY2339 Ch. No.:->AD035709

FHY2339 Ch. No.:AD035710->

214 Si/Gsi Petrol 10/89-10/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS, 01/1990->

FHY2959 + ABS, 01/1990->

216 Petrol 03/85-06/99 FHY2157
FHY2956
FHY2959

01/96-12/97 FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

216 GSi Petrol 10/89-10/95 FHY2157
FHY2338 - ABS

FHY2339
FHY2339 - ABS

FHY2339 - ABS

FHY2958 - ABS, 01/1990->01/1995

FHY2959 + ABS, 01/1990->01/1995

FHY3090 + ABS, 02/1995->

FHY3192
216 GTi Petrol 09/90-10/95 FHY2157

FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

216 Si Petrol 11/95-03/00 FHY2338
FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

216 Vitesse Petrol 03/85-09/89 FHY2956
218 D Diesel 09/91-10/95 FHY2157

FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

218 K Vi Petrol 11/95-03/00 FHY2338
FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709, 03/1996->

218 Si Petrol 08/99-03/00 FHY3192
218 TD Diesel 09/91-10/95 FHY2157

FHY2958 - ABS, 10/1992->

FHY2959 + ABS, 10/1992->

220 D/SD Diesel 11/95-03/00 FHY2338
FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709
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ROVER
200
220 GSi Petrol 09/91-06/99 FHY2959
220 GSi;220 GTi Petrol 09/91-06/99 FHY2157
220 GTi Petrol 09/91-06/99 FHY2958
220 SDi Diesel 11/95-03/00 FHY2338

FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

220 Turbo Petrol 10/92-06/99 FHY2157
FHY2959

400
1.6 i Petrol 05/94-11/98 FHY2157

FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959
FHY2959 + ABS

1.8 i Petrol 06/96-11/98 FHY2338
FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

1.8 TD Diesel 09/93-11/98 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

2.0 i Petrol 05/94-11/98 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

414 Petrol 01/93-04/95 FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

01/93-12/99 FHY2157
FHY2293
FHY2294
FHY2958
FHY2959

414 GSI/SI Petrol 04/90-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

414 GSI/SI CAT Petrol 01/93-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2293
FHY2294
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

414 Si Petrol 05/95-03/00 FHY2157
FHY2293
FHY2294
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

416 GSI Petrol 04/90-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2293
FHY2294
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

416 GTI Petrol 04/90-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS
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ROVER
400
416 GTI/GTE Petrol 04/90-04/95 FHY2157

FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

416 Si Petrol 05/95-03/00 FHY2293
FHY2294
FHY2959
FHY2959 03/1996->

418 D Diesel 09/91-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

418 TD Diesel 09/91-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

420 D Diesel 05/95-03/00 FHY2294
FHY2959

420 D;420 Di Diesel 05/95-03/00 FHY2293
420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite Petrol 01/93-04/95 FHY2157

FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

420 GTI/GSI/Vitesse Petrol 02/92-04/95 FHY2157
FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

420 Si Lux Petrol 01/93-03/00 FHY2294
FHY2959

420 Si Lux;420 Turbo Petrol 01/93-03/00 FHY2293
420 Turbo Petrol 01/93-04/95 FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

01/93-03/00 FHY2157
600
618 i/Si Petrol 08/93-02/99 FHY3083

FHY3084
FHY3089

618 i/Si;620 i Petrol 08/93-02/99 FHY3079
620 Sdi Diesel 12/94-02/99 FHY3079

FHY3083
FHY3084
FHY3089

620 Si Petrol 08/93-02/99 FHY3083
FHY3084
FHY3089

620 Si;620 Ti Vitesse;623 Si Petrol 08/93-02/99 FHY3079
CABRIOLET
214 1.4 Petrol 04/90-09/92 FHY2958 - ABS

FHY2959 + ABS

04/90-11/99 FHY2157
01/92-11/99 FHY2958 10/1992->

214 1.4i 16V Petrol 01/92-11/99 FHY2958
214 1.4i 16V;216 1.6i;216 1.6i 16V Petrol 01/92-11/99 FHY2157
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ROVER
CABRIOLET
216 1.6i Petrol 01/92-11/99 FHY2959
216 1.6i 16V Petrol 01/92-11/99 FHY2338

01/96-11/99 FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

COUPE
1.6 16 V Petrol 03/96-11/99 FHY2338

FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

1.8 16 V Petrol 03/96-11/99 FHY2338
FHY3090 Ch. No.:->AD035709

MAESTRO
2.0 D Diesel 09/90-10/92 FHY2148
MINI (MK I)
1.3 Petrol 11/96-05/01 FHY2009 Ch. No.:->234913

FHY2195
1.3 Cooper S Petrol 06/95-11/00 FHY2009 Ch. No.:->234913

FHY2195
1.3 S Petrol 02/98-05/01 FHY2009 Ch. No.:->234913

FHY2195
1000 Petrol 01/91-11/00 FHY2195
1000;1300 Petrol 01/91-11/00 FHY2009
1300 Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2009 Ch. No.:->234913

1300 / Cooper Petrol 06/91-02/94 FHY2009 Ch. No.:->234913

FHY2195
MONTEGO
2.0 D Turbo Diesel 10/88-10/95 FHY2148
2.0 GTi;2.0 GTI/LXI;2.0 i CAT Petrol 10/88-10/94 FHY2148
2.0 Turbo-D Diesel 01/93-12/93 FHY2148
STREETWISE
1.4 Petrol 08/03-05/05 FHY2339 Ch. No.:35710->

FHY3192
1.6 Petrol 01/04-05/05 FHY2339 10/2004->

FHY3192 10/2004->

1.8 Petrol 08/03-05/05 FHY3192
2.0 TD Diesel 08/03-05/05 FHY2339 - ABS, Ch. No.:->35709

FHY3192

SAAB
9-3
1,8t Petrol 09/02- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

1,8t BioPower Petrol/Ethanol 01/07- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

05/09- FHY2832
1.8 i Petrol 01/04- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

1.8 t Petrol 03/05- FHY2832 01/2008->

RO
VER

SAAB



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

768

SAAB
9-3
1.8 t Petrol 03/05- FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

1.8 t BioPower Petrol/Ethanol 01/07- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

1.9 TiD Diesel 09/04- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

1.9 TTiD Diesel 12/07- FHY2832
FHY2832 01/2011->

2.0 i Petrol 02/98- FHY2161
FHY2459

2.0 i;2.0 SE Turbo;2.0 t;2.0 T Petrol 02/98- FHY2053
2.0 t Petrol 02/98- FHY2832

09/02- FHY3043 ->12/2007

2.0 T Bio Power XWD Petrol/Ethanol 06/08- FHY2832 4x4

2.0 t Bio Power;2.0 T Bio Power Petrol/Ethanol 01/07- FHY2832
2.0 t BioPower Petrol/Ethanol 01/07- FHY2832 05/2009->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

05/09- FHY2832
2.0 t BioPower XWD Petrol/Ethanol 01/08- FHY2832 4x4

2.0 t BioPower;2.0 T BioPower Petrol/Ethanol 09/02- FHY2832 01/2008->

2.0 t XWD;2.0 T XWD Petrol 01/07- FHY2832 4x4

2.0 t;2.0 T Petrol 09/02- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 ->12/2007

2.0 Turbo Petrol 02/98-08/03 FHY2053
FHY2161
FHY2459

2.0 Turbo XWD Petrol 01/08- FHY2832 4x4, 06/2008->

2.2 TiD Diesel 02/98- FHY2053
FHY2161
FHY2459
FHY3042
FHY3043

2.3 Petrol 02/98- FHY2161
FHY2459

2.3;2.3 i;2.3 Turbo;2.8 Turbo V6 Petrol 02/98- FHY2053
2.8 Turbo V6 Petrol 02/98- FHY2832

03/05- FHY2832 01/2008->

FHY3042 06/2005->12/2007

FHY3043 06/2005->12/2007

02/06- FHY3042 ->12/2007

FHY3043 ->12/2007

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD Petrol 05/08- FHY2832 4x4

9-3X
1.9 TTiD Diesel 02/09- FHY2832
2.0 T BioPower XWD Petrol/Ethanol 02/09- FHY2832 4x4
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SAAB
9-3X
2.0 T XWD Petrol 02/09- FHY2832 4x4

9-5
1.6 Turbo Petrol 05/10- FHY2834 ->12/2010

1.9 TiD Diesel 01/06- FHY2051
2.0 t Petrol 09/97- FHY2051
2.0 T BioPower Petrol/Ethanol 05/10- FHY2834 ->12/2010

2.0 T BioPower XWD Petrol/Ethanol 05/10- FHY2834 4x4, ->12/2010

2.0 TiD;2.0 TTiD Diesel 05/10- FHY2834 ->12/2010

2.0 TTiD XWD Diesel 05/10- FHY2834 4x4, ->12/2010

2.0 Turbo Petrol 05/10- FHY2834 ->12/2010

2.0 Turbo XWD Petrol 05/10- FHY2834 4x4, ->12/2010

2.2 TiD Diesel 03/02- FHY2051
2.3 t;2.3 Turbo Petrol 09/97- FHY2051
2.8 Turbo V6 XWD Petrol 05/10- FHY2834 4x4, ->12/2010

3.0 TiD Diesel 07/01- FHY2051
3.0 V6t Petrol 01/98- FHY2051
900 II
2.0 i Petrol 07/93-02/98 FHY2053

FHY2161 Ch. No.:R2024559->

FHY2459 Ch. No.:R2017931->

2.3 -16 Petrol 07/93-02/98 FHY2053
FHY2161 Ch. No.:R2024559->

FHY2459 Ch. No.:R2017931->

2.5 -24 V6 Petrol 07/93-02/98 FHY2053
FHY2161 Ch. No.:R2024559->

FHY2459 Ch. No.:R2017931->

900 Turbo II
2.0 -16 Turbo Petrol 07/93-02/98 FHY2053

FHY2161 Ch. No.:R2024559->

FHY2459 Ch. No.:R2017931->

9000
2.0 Petrol 12/85-12/98 FHY2825
2.0 -16 Petrol 12/85-12/98 FHY2461
2.0 -16 CD Petrol 12/85-12/98 FHY2504
2.0 -16 CS Petrol 01/89-12/98 FHY2504 08/1992->

2.0 -16 Turbo CD Petrol 09/88-12/98 FHY2389
FHY2461
FHY2504
FHY2825

09/89-12/98 FHY2504 09/1992->

2.0 -16 Turbo CS Petrol 09/88-12/98 FHY2389
FHY2461
FHY2504 09/1992->

FHY2825
2.0 16v Petrol 06/89-12/98 FHY2461

FHY2825

SAAB
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SAAB
9000
2.0 16v;2.0 Carlsson;2.0 T16;2.3;2.3 -16 Aero
CS;2.3 -16 CD;2.3 -16 CD Turbo;2.3 -16 CDE;2.3
-16 CDE Eco-Power;2.3 -16 CS;2.3 -16 CSE;2.3 -16
CSE Eco Power;2.3 -16 Turbo;2.3 -16 Turbo CSE;3.0
-24 V6 CD/CDE;3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE

Petrol 06/89-12/98 FHY2389

2.0;2.0 -16;2.0 -16 CD;2.0 -16 CS Petrol 12/85-12/98 FHY2389
3.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE Petrol 06/89-12/98 FHY2504

SEAT
ALHAMBRA
1.4 TSI Petrol 06/10- FHY2727 L0L/L0R

1.8 T 20V Petrol 10/97-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

1.9 TDI Diesel 04/96-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

06/00-03/10 FHY2285 ->04/2001

1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 06/00-03/10 FHY2205 4x4

FHY2206 4x4

FHY2285 4x4, ->04/2001

FHY2286 4x4

2.0 i Petrol 04/96-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

2.0 TDI Diesel 11/05- FHY2205
FHY2206
FHY2286
FHY2727

2.0 TDI 4Drive Diesel 05/11- FHY2727 4x4

2.0 TSI Petrol 11/10- FHY2727 L0L/L0R

2.8 V6 Petrol 06/00-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206
FHY2285 ->04/2001

FHY2286
2.8 V6 4motion Petrol 06/00-03/10 FHY2205 4x4

FHY2206 4x4

FHY2285 4x4, ->04/2001

FHY2286 4x4

ALTEA
1.2 TSI Petrol 04/10- FHY2608

FHY2665
1.4 16V Petrol 05/06- FHY2608 1X0/1X1

FHY2665 1AC/1AT/1AS

1.4 TSI Petrol 03/04- FHY2665

SA
AB

SE
AT
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SEAT
ALTEA
1.4 TSI;1.6 Petrol 03/04- FHY2608
1.6 Petrol 03/04- FHY2665 1AC

1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/09- FHY2608 12/2009->

FHY2665 1AC, 12/2009->

1.6 TDI Diesel 10/09- FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC

1.8 TFSI Petrol 01/07- FHY2608
FHY2665

1.9 TDI Diesel 04/04- FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC

08/09- FHY2608 11/2009->

FHY2665 1AC, 11/2009->

2.0 FSI Petrol 05/04-03/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TDI Diesel 03/04-05/09 FHY2665 1AC

03/04- FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 03/04- FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TFSI Petrol 04/06-05/09 FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC

ALTEA XL
1.2 TSI Petrol 04/10- FHY2608

FHY2665
1.4 16V Petrol 10/06- FHY2608 1X0/1X1

FHY2665 1AC/1AT/1AS

1.4 TSI Petrol 10/06- FHY2665
1.4 TSI;1.6 Petrol 10/06- FHY2608
1.6 Petrol 10/06- FHY2665 1AC

1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/09- FHY2608

FHY2665 1AC

1.6 Multifuel Petrol/Ethanol 10/06- FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC

1.6 TDI Diesel 10/09- FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC

1.8 TFSI Petrol 01/07- FHY2608
FHY2665

1.9 TDI Diesel 10/06- FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC

2.0 FSI Petrol 10/06-03/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TDI Diesel 10/06- FHY2608
FHY2665

11/06-03/09 FHY2665 1AC

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 10/06- FHY2608 09/2010->

FHY2665 1AC/1AT/1AS, 09/2010->

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 Diesel 10/10- FHY2608 4x4

SEAT
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SEAT
ALTEA XL
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 Diesel 10/10- FHY2665 4x4

FHY2665 4x4, 1AC/1AT/1AS

2.0 TDI 4x4 Diesel 06/07- FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4

2.0 TFSI 4x4 Petrol 06/07- FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4, 1AC

AROSA
1.0 Petrol 05/97-06/04 FHY2446
1.0;1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 05/97-06/04 FHY2208
1.4 TDI Diesel 08/97-06/04 FHY2446
1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI Diesel 08/97-06/04 FHY2208
CORDOBA (02-09)
1.2 Petrol 09/02-11/09 FHY2209
1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V Petrol 09/02-11/09 FHY2208
1.4 16V Petrol 09/02-11/09 FHY2089
1.4 TDI Diesel 10/02-11/09 FHY2208

FHY2209
1.6 Petrol 04/03-11/09 FHY2208

FHY2209
1.6;1.6 16V Petrol 04/03-11/09 FHY2089
1.9 SDI Diesel 09/02-11/09 FHY2209
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 09/02-11/09 FHY2208
2.0 Petrol 09/02-11/09 FHY2208

FHY2209
CORDOBA (93-02)
1.0 Petrol 09/96-10/02 FHY2208
1.0 i Petrol 09/96-06/99 FHY2208 07/1997->

09/96-10/02 FHY2207
1.0;1.0 i Petrol 09/96-10/02 FHY2089
1.3 Petrol 02/93-12/02 FHY2207
1.3;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 i Petrol 02/93-12/02 FHY2089
1.4 Petrol 02/93-12/02 FHY2208
1.4 i Petrol 09/96-06/99 FHY2208 05/1997->

1.4 i 16V Petrol 02/93-12/02 FHY2207
1.4 i 16V;1.6;1.6 i Petrol 02/93-12/02 FHY2089
1.6 Petrol 02/93-12/02 FHY2033

FHY2208
1.6 i Petrol 09/96-06/99 FHY2033 05/1997->

FHY2208 05/1997->

FHY2208 Ch. No.:6KX290000->, 05/1999->

1.8 i Petrol 02/93-10/02 FHY2207
1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 T 20V Cupra Petrol 02/93-10/02 FHY2089
1.8 T 20V Cupra Petrol 02/93-10/02 FHY2208

FHY3273
FHY3274

1.9 D Diesel 02/93-12/02 FHY2207
FHY3273
FHY3274

SE
AT
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SEAT
CORDOBA (93-02)
1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI Diesel 02/93-12/02 FHY2089
1.9 SDI Diesel 02/93-12/02 FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 08/96-06/99 FHY2208 05/1997->

03/97-06/99 FHY3273 Ch. No.:6KX290000->, 05/1999->

06/99-12/02 FHY3273 Ch. No.:6KX290000->

2.0 i Petrol 02/93-06/99 FHY2207
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 02/93-06/99 FHY2089
EXEO
1.6 Petrol 12/08- FHY2548
1.6;1.8 T;1.8 TSI Petrol 12/08- FHY2547
2.0 TDI Diesel 12/08- FHY2547

FHY2548
2.0 TFSI Petrol 03/09- FHY2547

FHY2548
IBIZA (I)
1.7 Petrol 01/91-05/93 FHY2097 07/1991->

IBIZA (II)
1.0 Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2207
1.0 i Petrol 09/96-08/99 FHY2208 05/1999->

1.0;1.0 i Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2089
1.3 i Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2207
1.3 i;1.4;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2089
1.4 i Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2208
1.9 D Diesel 03/93-08/99 FHY2207
1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI Diesel 03/93-08/99 FHY2089
1.9 TDI Diesel 03/93-08/99 FHY2208

02/97-08/99 FHY2208 05/1999->

2.0 i Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2207
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 03/93-08/99 FHY2089
IBIZA (III)
1.0 Petrol 08/99-02/02 FHY2208
1.0;1.0 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.8 T 20V Cupra Petrol 08/99-02/02 FHY2089
1.4 Petrol 08/99-02/02 FHY2207
1.9 SDI Diesel 08/99-02/02 FHY2208
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 08/99-02/02 FHY2089
IBIZA (IV)
1.2 Petrol 02/02-11/09 FHY2209
1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V Petrol 02/02-11/09 FHY2208
1.4 TDI Diesel 05/02-11/09 FHY2208

FHY2209
1.6 Petrol 02/03-11/09 FHY2209
1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 T Cupra R;1.8 T FR Petrol 02/03-11/09 FHY2208
1.9 SDI Diesel 02/02-11/09 FHY2209
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Cupra R Diesel 02/02-11/09 FHY2208
2.0 Petrol 04/02-11/09 FHY2208

FHY2209
IBIZA (V)
1.2 Petrol 03/08- FHY2208

SEAT
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SEAT
IBIZA (V)
1.2 Petrol 03/08- FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

05/10- FHY3060 1KK/1KT

1.2 TDI Diesel 04/10- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT

05/10- FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

1.2 TSI Petrol 09/10- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT

FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

1.4 Petrol 03/08- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

03/10- FHY3060 1KK/1KT

1.4 TDI Diesel 07/08-06/10 FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

1.4 TSI Petrol 06/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

1.4 TSI Cupra Petrol 06/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

1.6 Petrol 05/08- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

05/11- FHY2208

1.6 TDI Diesel 05/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

03/10- FHY3060 1KK/1KT

1.9 TDI Diesel 03/08-06/10 FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

2.0 TDI Diesel 01/10- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KK/1KT/1KV

LEON (05-12)
1.2 TSI Petrol 07/05- FHY2665
1.2 TSI;1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 Petrol 07/05- FHY2608
1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
12/09- FHY2608

FHY2665
1.6 MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 11/10- FHY2608

FHY2665
1.6 TDI Diesel 02/10- FHY2608

FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

1.8 TSI Petrol 06/07- FHY2608
FHY2665

1.9 TDI Diesel 07/05- FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 Cupra R Petrol 07/05- FHY2665
2.0 Cupra R;2.0 FSI Petrol 07/05- FHY2608
2.0 TDI Diesel 07/05- FHY2665
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 07/05- FHY2608
2.0 TFSI Petrol 05/05- FHY2608

SE
AT
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SEAT
LEON (05-12)
2.0 TFSI Petrol 05/05- FHY2665
LEON (98-06)
1.4 16V Petrol 11/99-06/06 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V;1.8 20V T Petrol 11/99-06/06 FHY2208
1.8 20V T 4 Petrol 11/99-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4, 03/2000->

FHY2870 4x4, 03/2000->

1.8 T Cupra R Petrol 02/02-06/06 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.9 SDI Diesel 11/99-06/06 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517 06/2000->

FHY2518 06/2000->

1.9 TDI Diesel 11/99-06/06 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.9 TDI Syncro Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2223 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

2.8 Petrol 05/02-06/04 FHY2208
FHY2210
FHY2517
FHY2518

2.8 Cupra 4 Petrol 02/01-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

MALAGA
1.2 Petrol 05/85-12/93 FHY2097 10/1987->

1.2 i Petrol 05/85-12/93 FHY2097
1.2 i;1.5;1.5 i;1.5 i CAT Petrol 05/85-12/93 FHY2065
1.5 Petrol 05/85-12/93 FHY2136
1.7 D Diesel 05/85-12/93 FHY2065

SEAT
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SEAT
MALAGA
1.7 D Diesel 05/85-12/93 FHY2136
MARBELLA
0.8 Petrol 08/86-10/98 FHY2132

FHY2182
FHY2481

0.8;0.9;0.9 CAT Petrol 08/86-10/98 FHY2098
0.9 Petrol 08/86-10/98 FHY2488
TERRA
0.9 Petrol 02/87-12/96 FHY2132

FHY2481
FHY2488

0.9;0.9 CAT Petrol 02/87-12/96 FHY2098
1.3 D Diesel 03/90-12/95 FHY2132

FHY2481
FHY2488

1.3 D;1.4 D Diesel 03/90-12/95 FHY2098
TOLEDO (I)
1.6 i Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2000

FHY2033
FHY2315
FHY2315 Ch. No.:ZD342001->

11/96-03/99 FHY2000 - ABS

1.8 16V Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2315
1.8 16V;1.8 GT;1.8 i Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2033
1.8 i Petrol 05/91-12/96 FHY2315 Ch. No.:ZD342001->, 07/1994->

05/91-03/99 FHY2000
FHY2076

1.9 D Diesel 05/91-03/99 FHY2000 - ABS

FHY2033
FHY2315

1.9 TD Diesel 05/91-03/99 FHY2000 - ABS

FHY2033
FHY2315

1.9 TDI Diesel 08/95-03/99 FHY2000 - ABS

FHY2033
FHY2315

2.0 i Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2315
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2033
TOLEDO (II)
1.4 16V Petrol 07/99-05/06 FHY2208

FHY2223
FHY2517 11/1999->

FHY2518 11/1999->

1.6 Petrol 04/99-05/06 FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 20V;1.8 20VT Petrol 04/99-05/06 FHY2208
1.9 SDI Diesel 11/99-06/04 FHY2208

SE
AT
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SEAT
TOLEDO (II)
1.9 SDI Diesel 11/99-06/04 FHY2223

FHY2517 06/2000->

FHY2518 06/2000->

1.9 TDI Diesel 04/99-05/06 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

10/00-05/06 FHY2517 05/2001->

FHY2518 05/2001->

2.3 V5 Petrol 04/99-05/06 FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

2.3 V5;2.3 V5 20V Petrol 04/99-05/06 FHY2208
TOLEDO (III)
1.6 Petrol 10/04-05/09 FHY2665
1.6;1.8 TFSI Petrol 10/04-05/09 FHY2608
1.9 TDI Diesel 10/04-05/09 FHY2608

FHY2665
2.0 FSI Petrol 10/04-05/09 FHY2608

FHY2665
2.0 TDI Diesel 04/04-05/09 FHY2665
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 04/04-05/09 FHY2608
2.0 TFSI Petrol 11/05-05/09 FHY2608

FHY2665
TOLEDO IV
1.2;1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI Petrol 07/12- FHY2208
1.6 TDI Diesel 07/12- FHY2208
INCA
1.4 16V Petrol 11/95-06/03 FHY2457
1.4 16V;1.4 i;1.6 i Petrol 11/95-06/03 FHY2089
1.7 D Diesel 11/95-06/03 FHY2457
1.7 D;1.9 D;1.9 SDI Diesel 11/95-06/03 FHY2089
TERRA
0.9 Petrol 01/87-12/95 FHY2132

FHY2481
FHY2488

0.9;0.9 CAT Petrol 01/87-12/95 FHY2098
1.3 D Diesel 03/90-02/92 FHY2132

FHY2481
FHY2488

1.3 D;1.4 D Diesel 03/90-02/92 FHY2098

SKODA
FABIA
1.0 Petrol 12/99-12/14 FHY2209
1.0;1.2;1.2 12V Petrol 12/99-12/14 FHY2208
1.2 TDI Diesel 05/10-12/14 FHY2208

FHY2209

SEAT
SK
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SKODA
FABIA
1.2 TSI Petrol 08/99-12/14 FHY2209
1.2 TSI;1.4 Petrol 08/99-12/14 FHY2208
1.2;1.4;2.0 Petrol 12/99-03/08 FHY2208
1.4 Petrol 01/07-12/14 FHY3067 1KK/1KT/1KV, ->05/2009

FHY3068 1KK/1KT/1KV, ->05/2009

1.4 16V Petrol 10/99-03/08 FHY2208
FHY2209

1.4 TDI Diesel 04/03-03/10 FHY2208
FHY2209

01/07-03/10 FHY3067 1KK, ->05/2009

FHY3068 1KK, ->05/2009

1.4 TSI RS Petrol 04/07-12/14 FHY2209
1.4 TSI RS;1.6 Petrol 04/07-12/14 FHY2208
1.6 Petrol 04/07-12/14 FHY3067 1KK/1KT/1KV, ->05/2009

FHY3068 1KK/1KT/1KV, ->05/2009

1.6 TDI Diesel 11/99-12/14 FHY2209
1.6 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 11/99-12/14 FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 04/07-03/10 FHY3067 1KK, ->05/2009

FHY3068 1KK, ->05/2009

1.9 TDI RS Diesel 06/03-03/08 FHY2208
FHY2209

2.0 Petrol 12/99-03/08 FHY2209
FAVORIT
1.3 Petrol 05/89-06/97 FHY2408
1.3 (135 E);1.3 (135);1.3 (136);1.3 (781);1.3;1.3
135 (781);1.3 135 X,LX,GLX (781);1.3 135L
(781);1.3 136 (781)

Petrol 05/89-06/97 FHY2096

FELICIA (I)
1.3 Petrol 10/94-03/98 FHY2452 10/1996->

10/94-04/02 FHY2096
FHY2408
FHY2452
FHY3063

08/95-03/98 FHY3063 08/1996->

06/97-04/02 FHY2408 ->08/1998

1.3 LX Petrol 08/95-03/98 FHY2096
FHY2408
FHY2452 10/1996->

1.3 LXI Petrol 08/95-03/98 FHY2096
FHY2408
FHY2452 10/1996->

1.6 Petrol 06/97-04/02 FHY2096
FHY2408 ->08/1998

FHY2452
FHY3063 09/1998->

1.6 GLX Petrol 08/95-03/98 FHY2096
FHY2408
FHY2452 10/1996->

1.6 LX Petrol 08/95-03/98 FHY2096

SK
O

DA
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SKODA
FELICIA (I)
1.6 LX Petrol 08/95-03/98 FHY2408

FHY2452 10/1996->

1.9 D Diesel 10/95-03/98 FHY2452 10/1996->

10/95-04/02 FHY2096
FHY2408
FHY2452

06/97-04/02 FHY2408 ->08/1998

FHY3063 09/1998->

FELICIA (II)
1.3 Petrol 01/98-06/01 FHY2096

FHY2408 ->08/1998

FHY2452
FHY3063 09/1998->

1.6 Petrol 01/98-06/01 FHY2096
FHY2408 ->08/1998

FHY2452
FHY3063 09/1998->

1.9 D Diesel 01/98-06/01 FHY2096
FHY2408 ->08/1998

FHY2452
FHY3063 09/1998->

OCTAVIA
1.2 TSI Petrol 02/10-06/13 FHY2608

FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.4 Petrol 04/99-03/01 FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN

04/99-06/13 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518
FHY2608

05/04-05/06 FHY2665 1AC

05/04-06/13 FHY2665 1AC/1AT

06/04-04/13 FHY2608 05/2006->

FHY2665 1AC/1AT, 05/2006->

1.4 16V Petrol 08/00-12/10 FHY2208
FHY2210 + ABS

FHY2223 - ABS

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.4 TSI Petrol 11/08-06/13 FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.6 Petrol 09/96-12/07 FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN

09/96-06/13 FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518
FHY2608

02/97-12/07 FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN, 08/2000->

SK
O
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
1.6 Petrol 07/98-09/04 FHY2517 08/2000->

FHY2518 08/2000->

07/98-12/10 FHY2210 + ABS

FHY2223 - ABS

06/04-06/13 FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.6 FSI Petrol 02/04-10/08 FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.6 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

08/09-11/12 FHY2608

FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.6 MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/08-06/13 FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.6 TDI Diesel 06/09-04/13 FHY2608
FHY2665 1AC/1AT

1.6 TDI 4x4 Diesel 06/09-02/13 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4, 1AC/1AT

1.8 Petrol 09/96-12/10 FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.8 T Petrol 08/97-12/10 FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN, 01/1999->

FHY2517 01/1999->

FHY2518 01/1999->

1.8 T 4x4 Petrol 05/01-05/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

1.8 TSI Petrol 06/07-06/13 FHY2608
FHY2665

1.8 TSI 4x4 Petrol 11/08-02/13 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4

1.8;1.8 20V;1.8 T Petrol 09/96-12/10 FHY2208
1.9 SDI Diesel 06/97-12/03 FHY2208

FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

07/98-12/03 FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN

1.9 TDI Diesel 09/96-12/10 FHY2208
FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN

FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518
FHY2608
FHY2665

07/98-01/06 FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN, 01/1999->

FHY2517 01/1999->

FHY2518 01/1999->
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
1.9 TDI Diesel 08/00-12/10 FHY2208 10/2005->

FHY2210 + ABS, 1ZN, 10/2005->

FHY2223 - ABS, 10/2005->

FHY2517 10/2005->

FHY2518 10/2005->

09/02-09/04 FHY2210 + ABS

FHY2223 - ABS

10/05-12/10 FHY2223 - ABS

1.9 TDI 4x4 Diesel 11/99-02/06 FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

11/99-12/10 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

09/00-01/06 FHY2210 + ABS, 4x4, 1ZN

2.0 Petrol 04/99-05/07 FHY2208
FHY2210 08/2000->

FHY2223
FHY2223 ->07/2000

FHY2517
FHY2518

2.0 4x4 Petrol 01/00-12/10 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2223 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

2.0 FSI Petrol 11/04-10/08 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 FSI 4x4 Petrol 11/04-10/08 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4

2.0 RS Petrol 10/05-02/13 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TDI Diesel 02/04-06/13 FHY2665
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 Diesel 07/06-02/13 FHY2665 4x4

FHY2821 4x4

FHY2822 4x4

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4 Diesel 07/06-02/13 FHY2608 4x4

2.0 TDI 4x4 Diesel 05/11-02/13 FHY2665 4x4, 1AC/1AT

FHY2821 4x4, 1KS/1KT

FHY2822 4x4, 1KS/1KT

2.0 TDI RS Diesel 04/06-02/13 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 02/04-06/13 FHY2608
RS 1.8 T Petrol 05/01-01/06 FHY2208
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
RS 1.8 T Petrol 05/01-01/06 FHY2210 + ABS

FHY2223 - ABS

FHY2517
FHY2518

08/02-01/06 FHY2517 01/2003->

FHY2518 01/2003->

RAPID
1.2;1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 L0L/L0R/1KT

1.6 TDI Diesel 07/12- FHY2208 L0L/L0R/1KT

ROOMSTER
1.2 Petrol 05/06- FHY2208

FHY2209
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.2 TDI Diesel 03/10- FHY2209
1.2 TSI Petrol 09/06- FHY2209

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.2 TSI;1.4 Petrol 09/06- FHY2208
1.4 TDI Diesel 07/06-03/10 FHY2208

FHY2209
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.6 Petrol 09/06- FHY2208
FHY2209
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.6 TDI Diesel 03/06- FHY2209
FHY2517
FHY2518

1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 03/06- FHY2208
SUPERB
1.4 TSI Petrol 07/08- FHY2608 ->10/2009

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

10/09- FHY2821
FHY2822

1.6 TDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2665 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821
FHY2822

1.8 T Petrol 12/01-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1ZC, ->11/2007

FHY2245
1.8 TSI Petrol 03/08- FHY2608 ->10/2009

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

10/09- FHY2821
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SKODA
SUPERB
1.8 TSI Petrol 10/09- FHY2822
1.8 TSI 4x4 Petrol 11/08- FHY2608 4x4, ->10/2009

FHY2665 4x4, 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 4x4, 11/2009->

FHY2822 4x4, 11/2009->

10/09- FHY2821 4x4

FHY2822 4x4

1.9 TDI Diesel 12/01-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1ZC, ->11/2007

12/01-11/10 FHY2245
FHY2821
FHY2822

08/02-10/05 FHY2166 1ZC

10/05-05/07 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1ZC

03/08- FHY2608 ->10/2009

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

2.0 Petrol 12/01-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1ZC, ->11/2007

FHY2245
2.0 TDI Diesel 10/05-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1ZC, ->11/2007

10/05- FHY2245
FHY2821
FHY2822

03/08- FHY2608 ->10/2009

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 01/09- FHY2608 ->10/2009

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

10/09- FHY2821
FHY2822

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 Diesel 11/10- FHY2665 4x4, 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 4x4

FHY2822 4x4

2.0 TDI 4x4 Diesel 09/08- FHY2665 4x4, 1LJ/1ZE

FHY2821 4x4

FHY2822 4x4

2.0 TSI Petrol 05/10- FHY2821
FHY2822
FHY3228 1LK

2.5 TDI Diesel 12/01-08/03 FHY2166 1LT

12/01-03/08 FHY2245
06/03-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1LT, ->11/2007

2.8 V6 Petrol 12/01-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:->3U7A301500, 1LT, ->11/2007

FHY2245
06/02-03/08 FHY2166 Ch. No.:3U7A301501->, 1LT, 12/2007->
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SKODA
SUPERB
3.6 FSI 4x4 Petrol 04/09- FHY2608 4x4, ->10/2009

FHY2665 4x4

FHY2821 4x4, 11/2009->

FHY2822 4x4, 11/2009->

3.6 V6 4x4 Petrol 11/08- FHY2608 4x4, ->10/2009

FHY2665 4x4

FHY2821 4x4

FHY2821 4x4, 11/2009->

FHY2822 4x4

FHY2822 4x4, 11/2009->

YETI
1.2 TSI Petrol 09/09- FHY2665

FHY2682 ->10/2009

FHY2821
FHY2822

1.4 TSI Petrol 06/10- FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

1.6 TDI Diesel 11/10- FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

1.8 TSI 4x4 Petrol 05/09- FHY2665 4x4

FHY2682 4x4, ->10/2009

FHY2821 4x4

FHY2821 4x4, 11/2009->

FHY2822 4x4

FHY2822 4x4, 11/2009->

2.0 TDI Diesel 11/09- FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

2.0 TDI 4x4 Diesel 05/09- FHY2665 4x4

FHY2682 4x4, ->10/2009

FHY2821 4x4

FHY2821 4x4, 11/2009->

FHY2822 4x4

FHY2822 4x4, 11/2009->

FABIA
1.4 TDI Diesel 07/01-12/07 FHY2209
1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI Diesel 07/01-12/07 FHY2208
ROOMSTER Praktik
1.2 Petrol 03/07- FHY2208

FHY2209
1.2 TDI Diesel 03/10- FHY2209
1.2 TSI;1.4 Petrol 03/07- FHY2209
1.4 Petrol 03/07- FHY2208
1.4 TDI Diesel 03/07- FHY2209
1.4 TDI;1.6 TDI Diesel 03/07- FHY2208

SMART
CABRIO
0.6 (450.400, S1OLD2) Petrol 03/00-01/04 FHY2928 RWD
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SMART
CABRIO
0.6 (450.400, S1OLD2);0.6 (450.432);0.6
(450.433, S1OLA1);0.7 (450.400, 450.441,
450.442)

Petrol 03/00-01/04 FHY2866 RWD

0.7 (450.414) Petrol 01/03-01/04 FHY2866 RWD, 05/2003->

FHY2928 RWD, 05/2003->

0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402, 450.403, S1OLC1) Diesel 03/01-01/04 FHY2866 RWD, 03/2002->

FHY2928 RWD

CITY-COUPE
0.6 (450.330, 450.332) Petrol 07/98-01/04 FHY2928 RWD

0.6 (450.330, 450.332);0.6 (450.333,
450.335);0.6 (450.341, S1CLA1);0.6 (450.342,
S1CLB1)

Petrol 07/98-01/04 FHY2866 RWD

0.7 (450.314) Petrol 01/03-01/04 FHY2866 RWD, 05/2003->

FHY2928 RWD, 05/2003->

0.7 (450.336, 450.352, 450.353) Petrol 01/03-01/04 FHY2928 RWD

0.7 (450.336, 450.352, 450.353);0.7 (450.347) Petrol 01/03-01/04 FHY2866 RWD

0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303,
450.306...)

Diesel 11/99-01/04 FHY2866 RWD

FHY2928 RWD

CROSSBLADE
0.6 (450.418) Petrol 06/02-12/03 FHY2866 RWD, 09/2002->

FHY2928 RWD, 09/2002->

FORFOUR
1.1 (454.030) Petrol 01/04-06/06 FHY3240
1.1 (454.030);1.1 (454.033) Petrol 01/04-06/06 FHY2656
1.3 (454.031) Petrol 01/04-06/06 FHY3240 04/2004->

1.3 (454.031);1.5 (454.032) Petrol 01/04-06/06 FHY2656 04/2004->

1.5 BRABUS (454.034) Petrol 05/05-06/06 FHY2656
FHY3240

1.5 CDI (454.000) Diesel 09/04-06/06 FHY3240
1.5 CDI (454.000);1.5 CDI (454.001) Diesel 09/04-06/06 FHY2656
FORTWO
0.7 (450.314) Petrol 01/04-01/07 FHY2928 RWD

0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.331);0.7 (450.335,
450.336, 450.341, 450.342, 450.343...);0.7
(450.414, 450.441, 450.442, 450.443,
450.452);0.7 (450.452)

Petrol 01/04-01/07 FHY2866 RWD

0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303,
450.306)

Diesel 01/04- FHY2928 RWD

0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303,
450.306);0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402,
450.403);0.8 CDi (451.300);0.8 CDi (451.301);0.8
CDi (451.400);0.8 CDi (451.401)

Diesel 01/04- FHY2866 RWD

0.8 CDi (451.300) Diesel 01/04- FHY2264 RWD

FHY2831 RWD

FHY2954 RWD

1.0 (451.330, 451.334) Petrol 01/07- FHY2831 RWD

FHY2954 RWD

1.0 (451.330, 451.334);1.0 (451.331,
451.380);1.0 (451.431, 451.480);1.0 Brabus
(451.333);1.0 Brabus (451.433);1.0 Turbo
(451.332);1.0 Turbo (451.432);1.0 Turbo Brabus
(451.333);1.0 Turbo Brabus (451.433)

Petrol 01/07- FHY2264 RWD
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SMART
FORTWO
electric drive (451.390, 451.391) Petrol 12/10- FHY2264 RWD

electric drive (451.390, 451.391);electric drive
(451.490, 451.491);electric drive;electric drive
Brabus

Petrol 12/10- FHY2831 RWD

electric drive Petrol 12/10- FHY2954 RWD

ROADSTER
0.7 (452.332) Petrol 04/03-11/05 FHY2928 RWD

0.7 (452.332);0.7 (452.334) Petrol 04/03-11/05 FHY2866 RWD

0.7 (452.432) Petrol 04/03-11/05 FHY2866 RWD, 07/2003->

FHY2928 RWD, 07/2003->

0.7 (452.434) Petrol 04/03-11/05 FHY2866 RWD, 01/2004->

FHY2928 RWD, 01/2004->

0.7 Brabus (452.337) Petrol 12/03-11/05 FHY2928 RWD, 03/2004->

0.7 Brabus (452.337);0.7 Brabus (452.437) Petrol 12/03-11/05 FHY2866 RWD, 03/2004->

SUBARU
FORESTER
2.0 S Turbo Petrol 06/98-04/01 FHY3101 4x4, 09/1998->

FHY3102 4x4, 09/1998->

04/01-09/02 FHY3101 4x4

FHY3102 4x4

IMPREZA (00-07)
1.6 AWD Petrol 12/00- FHY3104 4x4, ->03/2004

1.6 AWD;2.0 AWD;2.0 i All-wheel Drive;2.0 i
AWD;2.5 AWD;2.5 i All-wheel Drive

Petrol 12/00- FHY3103 4x4, ->03/2004

IMPREZA (07->)
1.5 Petrol 02/08- FHY3103

FHY3104
1.5 AWD Petrol 02/08- FHY3103 4x4

FHY3104 4x4

1.5 F Petrol 02/08- FHY3103
FHY3104

2.0 D AWD Diesel 01/09- FHY3103 4x4

FHY3104 4x4

2.0 i AWD Petrol 01/08- FHY3104 4x4

2.0 i AWD;2.0 R AWD;2.5 AWD Petrol 01/08- FHY3103 4x4

IMPREZA (12->)
1.6 i Petrol 06/12- FHY3103

FHY3104
1.6 i AWD Petrol 06/12- FHY3103 4x4

FHY3104 4x4

IMPREZA (92-00)
1.6 Petrol 01/93-12/00 FHY3086

FHY3087
1.6 AWD Petrol 12/96-12/00 FHY3086 4x4

FHY3087 4x4

1.6 i Petrol 08/92-12/00 FHY3086 01/1993->

FHY3087 01/1993->

06/98-12/00 FHY3086 09/1998->
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SUBARU
IMPREZA (92-00)
1.6 i Petrol 06/98-12/00 FHY3087 09/1998->

1.6 i AWD Petrol 08/92-12/00 FHY3086 4x4, 01/1993->

FHY3087 4x4, 01/1993->

06/98-12/00 FHY3086 4x4, 09/1998->

FHY3087 4x4, 09/1998->

1.8 Petrol 01/93-10/95 FHY3086 4x4

FHY3087 4x4

1.8 i Petrol 11/95-06/96 FHY3086
FHY3087

1.8 i AWD Petrol 08/92-12/00 FHY3086 4x4, 01/1993->

FHY3087 4x4, 01/1993->

2.0 Petrol 09/96-09/00 FHY3087
2.0 i 16V AWD Petrol 06/98-12/00 FHY3086 4x4, 09/1998->

FHY3087 4x4, 09/1998->

2.0 i AWD Petrol 03/94-12/00 FHY3087 4x4

2.0 i AWD;2.0 i Turbo AWD;2.0 Turbo AWD;2.0
Turbo GT AWD

Petrol 03/94-12/00 FHY3086 4x4

2.0;2.0 i Petrol 09/96-09/00 FHY3086
IMPREZA
2.0 D AWD Diesel 01/11- FHY3103 4x4

FHY3104 4x4

JUSTY (II)
1.3 4x4 Petrol 10/95-11/03 FHY3276 4x4

1.3 4x4;1.3 GX 4x4 Petrol 10/95-11/03 FHY2462 4x4

JUSTY (III)
1.3 Petrol 09/03- FHY3271 4x4, 12/2003->

1.3;1.5 Petrol 09/03- FHY3270 4x4, 12/2003->

LEGACY (I)
1.6 Petrol 05/89-12/93 FHY3087
1.6;1.6 GL Petrol 05/89-12/93 FHY3086
2.0 Petrol 08/91-12/93 FHY3087
2.0;2.0 GL;2000 Petrol 08/91-12/93 FHY3086
1800 Petrol 01/89-07/94 FHY3086 05/1989->

FHY3087 05/1989->

1800 4WD Petrol 01/89-09/91 FHY3086 4x4

FHY3087 4x4

01/89-07/94 FHY3086 4x4, 05/1989->

FHY3087 4x4, 05/1989->

2000 4WD Petrol 01/89-07/94 FHY3087 4x4

2000 4WD;2000 Turbo 4WD;2000 Turbo Super
4WD;2200 4WD;2200 Super 4WD

Petrol 01/89-07/94 FHY3086 4x4

LEGACY (II)
2.0 i Petrol 09/94-03/99 FHY3086

FHY3087
2.0 i 4WD Petrol 02/94-03/99 FHY3087 4x4

2.0 i 4WD;2.2 i 4WD;2.5 i 4WD Petrol 02/94-03/99 FHY3086 4x4

LEGACY (III)
2.0 Petrol 10/98-08/03 FHY3104 4x4

SUBARU
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SUBARU
LEGACY (III)
2.0;2.0 AWD;2.5;2.5 AWD Petrol 10/98-08/03 FHY3103 4x4

2.5 Petrol 10/98-08/03 FHY2051 4x4

LEGACY (IV)
2.0 Petrol 09/03- FHY3104 4x4

2.0 D Diesel 02/08- FHY3104 4x4

2.0 D;2.0 D AWD Diesel 02/08- FHY3103 4x4

2.0;2.0 AWD Petrol 09/03- FHY3103 4x4

2.5 Petrol 09/03- FHY3104 4x4

2.5;2.5 AWD;2.5 i;2.5 i AWD;3.0 R;3.0 R AWD Petrol 09/03- FHY3103 4x4

TREZIA
1.3 Petrol 03/11- FHY2578

FHY2700
1.4 D Diesel 03/11- FHY2578

FHY2700

SUZUKI
ALTO (IV)
1.1 Petrol 09/04-12/08 FHY2585

FHY2692
ALTO (V)
1.0 Petrol 01/09- FHY2689 04/2009->

FHY2690 04/2009->

FHY2691 04/2009->

BALENO
1.3 Petrol 09/96-05/02 FHY3077

FHY3091
1.3 16V Petrol 03/97-05/02 FHY3077 06/1997->

FHY3091 06/1997->

1.3 i 16V Petrol 07/95-05/02 FHY3091
1.3 i 16V;1.6 i 16V Petrol 07/95-05/02 FHY3077
1.6 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 07/95-05/02 FHY3077 4x4

FHY3091 4x4

1.8 GTX Petrol 03/96-05/02 FHY3091
1.8 GTX;1.8 i 16V Petrol 03/96-05/02 FHY3077
1.9 TD Diesel 04/98-05/02 FHY3077

FHY3077 02/1999->

FHY3091
FHY3091 02/1999->

IGNIS (I)
1.3 Petrol 10/00-09/03 FHY2585
1.3 4WD Petrol 10/00-09/03 FHY2585 4x4

IGNIS (II)
1.3 Petrol 09/03- FHY3270

FHY3271
1.3 4x4 Petrol 09/03- FHY3270 4x4

FHY3271 4x4

1.3 DDiS Diesel 09/03- FHY3270
FHY3271
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SUZUKI
IGNIS (II)
1.5 Petrol 09/03- FHY3270

FHY3271
1.5 4x4 Petrol 09/03- FHY3270 4x4

FHY3271 4x4

JIMNY
1.3 16V Petrol 09/98- FHY2589 RWD

FHY3100 RWD

02/01- FHY2589 RWD, 05/2001->

FHY3100 RWD, 05/2001->

1.3 16V 4WD Petrol 09/98- FHY2589 4x4

FHY3100 4x4

02/01- FHY2589 4x4, 05/2001->

FHY3100 4x4, 05/2001->

1.3 16V 4x4 Petrol 09/98- FHY3100 4x4

1.3 16V 4x4;1.3 4x4 Petrol 09/98- FHY2589 4x4

1.5 DDiS 4WD;1.5 DDiS 4x4 Diesel 12/03- FHY2589 4x4

LIANA
1.3 Petrol 07/01- FHY3077
1.4 DDiS Diesel 04/04- FHY3077
1.6 Petrol 07/01- FHY3077
1.6 4WD Petrol 07/01- FHY3077 4x4

04/02- FHY3077 4x4, 09/2002->

1.6 i Petrol 04/02- FHY3077 09/2002->

SAMURAI
1.0 All-wheel Drive (SJ 410) Petrol 11/88-12/04 FHY2967 4x4

1.0 All-wheel Drive (SJ 410);1.3 (SJ 413);1.3
All-wheel Drive

Petrol 11/88-12/04 FHY2396 4x4

1.3 (SJ 413) Petrol 11/88-12/04 FHY2989 4x4

1.3 All-wheel Drive Petrol 01/00-12/04 FHY2396 4x4, 09/2000->

1.3 All-wheel Drive (SJ 413) Petrol 11/88-12/04 FHY2396 4x4

FHY2989 4x4

1.9 D Diesel 09/00-12/04 FHY2989 RWD

1.9 TD Diesel 11/98-12/04 FHY2989 4x4

SWIFT (II)
1.0 (SF310, AA44) Petrol 03/89-12/05 FHY2462
1.0 (SF310, AA44);1.0 i (SF310, AA44);1.3 (SF413,
AB35);1.3 (SF413, AH35);1.3 (SF413, AH35,
MA);1.3

Petrol 03/89-12/05 FHY2442

1.3 (SF413, AB35) Petrol 03/89-12/05 FHY3276
1.3 4WD (SF413, AA35) Petrol 03/89-05/01 FHY3276 4x4

1.3 4WD (SF413, AA35);1.3 4WD (SF413, AF35) Petrol 03/89-05/01 FHY2462 4x4

1.3 GTi (SF413, AA34) Petrol 03/89-05/01 FHY2462 10/1990->

FHY3276 ->09/1990

1.3 i (SF413, AK35) Petrol 11/89-10/96 FHY3276
1.3 i (SF413, AK35);1.6 (SF416, AH14) Petrol 11/89-10/96 FHY2462
1.6 (SF416, AH14) Petrol 11/89-10/96 FHY2442
1.6 4WD (SF416, AJ14);1.6 4x4 Petrol 03/89-10/96 FHY2442 4x4

1.6 i (SF416, AH14) Petrol 01/90-05/01 FHY2442
1.6 i 4WD (SF416, AJ14) Petrol 01/90-05/01 FHY2442 4x4

SUZUK
I



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

790

SUZUKI
SWIFT (IV)
1.2 Petrol 10/10- FHY3244
1.3 DDiS Diesel 10/10- FHY3244
SX4
1.5 Petrol 06/06- FHY3244
1.5;1.5 VVT;1.6 Petrol 06/06- FHY2693
1.6 DDIS Diesel 04/07- FHY2693

FHY3244
1.6 VVT Petrol 06/06- FHY2693

FHY3244
1.6 VVT 4x4 Petrol 06/06- FHY2693 4x4

FHY3244 4x4

1.9 DDiS Diesel 06/06- FHY2693
FHY3244

1.9 DDiS 4x4 Diesel 06/06- FHY2693 4x4

FHY3244 4x4

2.0 DDiS Diesel 07/09- FHY2693
FHY3244

2.0 DDiS 4x4 Diesel 07/09- FHY2693 4x4

FHY3244 4x4

VITARA
1.6 Petrol 07/88-03/99 FHY2509 4x4

FHY2967 4x4

1.6 i 16V Petrol 07/90-03/99 FHY2967 4x4, 09/1995->

1.6 i 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA02) Petrol 07/90-03/98 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4

FHY2967 4x4

FHY2967 4x4, 09/1995->

1.6;1.6 All-wheel Drive (ET);1.6 All-wheel Drive
(TA, TA01);1.6 i 16V

Petrol 07/88-03/99 FHY2290 4x4

1.9 D (ET) Diesel 01/95-03/98 FHY2509 4x4, 11/1995->

01/95-03/99 FHY2509 4x4

FHY2967 4x4

1.9 D All-wheel Drive (ET) Diesel 01/95-03/98 FHY2509 4x4

FHY2509 4x4, 11/1995->

FHY2967 4x4

2.0 16V Petrol 12/96-03/99 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4, 04/1997->

FHY2967 4x4

2.0 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA51) Petrol 12/96-03/98 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4, 04/1997->

FHY2967 4x4

2.0 TD All-wheel Drive (ET) Diesel 12/94-03/98 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4, 04/1995->

FHY2967 4x4

FHY2967 4x4, 04/1995->

2.0 TD Intercooler All-wheel Drive (ET) Diesel 12/95-03/98 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4

FHY2967 4x4

SU
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SUZUKI
VITARA
2.0 V6 24V All-wheel Drive (ET) Petrol 12/94-03/98 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4

FHY2967 4x4

WAGON R
1.0 Petrol 07/03-08/05 FHY3271
1.0;1.2 Petrol 07/03-08/05 FHY3270
WAGON R+
1.0 (MA61);1.0 Petrol 02/98-07/03 FHY3077
1.2 Petrol 02/98-05/00 FHY3077 05/1998->

1.2 4WD Petrol 02/98-05/00 FHY3077 4x4, 05/1998->

1.3 Petrol 05/00- FHY3270
FHY3271

1.3 4WD Petrol 10/01- FHY3270 4x4

FHY3271 4x4

1.3 DDiS Diesel 09/03- FHY3270
FHY3271

X-90
1.6 i 16V Petrol 09/95-12/97 FHY2290 RWD

FHY2509 RWD

FHY2967 RWD

1.6 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 09/95-12/97 FHY2290 4x4

FHY2509 4x4

FHY2967 4x4

SUPER CARRY
1.0 (SK);1.0 Petrol 10/85-03/99 FHY2395 RWD

TOYOTA
4 RUNNER
2.4 4WD Petrol 08/87-07/89 FHY2542 4x4, 01/1989->

AURION
3.5 Petrol 03/06-09/11 FHY3263 ->01/2007

FHY3264 ->01/2007

AURIS
1.33 Dual-VVTi Petrol 05/09- FHY3280

FHY3281
1.4 D-4D Diesel 03/07- FHY3280

FHY3281
1.4 VVTi Petrol 03/07- FHY3281
1.4 VVTi;1.6;1.6 VVTi;1.8 Petrol 03/07- FHY3280
2.0 D-4D Diesel 03/07- FHY3281
2.0 D-4D;2.2 D Diesel 03/07- FHY3280
2.2 D Diesel 03/07- FHY3297

FHY3298
AVENSIS
1.6 Petrol 02/09- FHY3297

FHY3298
FHY3299
FHY3300

SUZUK
I
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TOYOTA
AVENSIS
1.6 (AT220_) Petrol 09/97-10/00 FHY2211 ->05/1999

FHY2213 ->05/1999

FHY2214 ->05/1999

FHY2215 ->05/1999

FHY3156 06/1999->

FHY3156 06/1999->12/1999

FHY3157 06/1999->

FHY3157 06/1999->12/1999

FHY3158 06/1999->

FHY3159 06/1999->

1.6 VVT-i Petrol 10/00-02/03 FHY3158 ->07/2001

FHY3159 ->07/2001

10/00-11/08 FHY2609
FHY2610
FHY2617
FHY3156
FHY3157

1.8 Petrol 04/03- FHY2609
FHY2610
FHY2617
FHY3297
FHY3298
FHY3299
FHY3300

1.8 (AT221_) Petrol 09/97-10/00 FHY2211 ->05/1999

FHY2213 ->05/1999

FHY2214 ->05/1999

FHY2215 ->05/1999

FHY3156 06/1999->

FHY3156 06/1999->12/1999

FHY3157 06/1999->

FHY3157 06/1999->12/1999

FHY3158 06/1999->

FHY3159 06/1999->

1.8 VVT-i Petrol 10/00-02/03 FHY3156
FHY3157
FHY3158 ->07/2001

FHY3159 ->07/2001

2.0 Petrol 09/97- FHY2610
FHY2617
FHY3297
FHY3298
FHY3299
FHY3300

2.0 (ST220_) Petrol 09/97-10/00 FHY2211 ->05/1999

FHY2213 ->05/1999

FHY3156 06/1999->

FHY3156 06/1999->12/1999
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TOYOTA
AVENSIS
2.0 (ST220_) Petrol 09/97-10/00 FHY3157 06/1999->

FHY3157 06/1999->12/1999

09/97- FHY3158
FHY3159

2.0 (ST220_);2.0 Petrol 09/97- FHY2609
2.0 D Diesel 10/97- FHY2213

FHY2214
FHY2215
FHY3156
FHY3157
FHY3158
FHY3159

2.0 D;2.0 D-4D (CDT220_);2.0 D-4D Diesel 10/97- FHY2211
2.0 D-4D Diesel 10/97- FHY2609

FHY2610
FHY2617
FHY3297
FHY3298
FHY3299
FHY3300

2.0 D-4D (CDT220_) Diesel 10/99-02/03 FHY3156 ->12/1999

FHY3157 ->12/1999

2.0 TD (CT220_) Diesel 09/97-02/03 FHY2211
FHY2213
FHY2214
FHY2215
FHY3156 06/1999->12/1999

FHY3157 06/1999->12/1999

2.0 VVTi Petrol 10/00-11/08 FHY2610
FHY2617

2.0 VVT-i Petrol 10/00-02/03 FHY3158 ->07/2001

FHY3159 ->07/2001

10/00-11/08 FHY3156
FHY3157

2.0 VVTi;2.0 VVT-i Petrol 10/00-11/08 FHY2609
2.2 D-4D Diesel 07/05- FHY2610

FHY2617
FHY3297
FHY3298
FHY3299
FHY3300

2.2 D-4D;2.2 D-CAT Diesel 07/05- FHY2609
2.4 Petrol 10/03-11/08 FHY2609

FHY2610
FHY2617

AYGO
1.0 (KGB10) Petrol 07/05- FHY2628

FHY2629
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TOYOTA
AYGO
1.0 (KGB10) Petrol 07/05- FHY2630 ->08/2006

1.0 GPL LPG 07/05- FHY2628
FHY2629
FHY2630 ->08/2006

1.4 HDi (WNB10) Diesel 07/05-08/10 FHY2628
FHY2629
FHY2630 ->08/2006

CAMRY
2.0 VVTI Petrol 02/93-11/06 FHY3264
2.0 VVTI;2.2 Petrol 02/93-11/06 FHY3263
2.2 Petrol 02/93-04/95 FHY2335 09/1993->

FHY3305 ->08/1993

FHY3306 ->02/1994

FHY3306 ->08/1993

02/93-11/06 FHY2333
FHY2334
FHY3305
FHY3306

2.2 (SXV10) Petrol 06/91-08/96 FHY2333
FHY2334
FHY2335 + ABS

FHY2335 09/1993->

03/92-07/96 FHY2335 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY3306 ->02/1994

2.2 (SXV20_) Petrol 08/96-11/01 FHY2333
FHY2334
FHY3305
FHY3306

2.4 VVTi Petrol 01/06-09/11 FHY2843 02/2007->

FHY2844 02/2007->

FHY2845 02/2007->

FHY2846 02/2007->

FHY3263 11/2006->01/2007

FHY3264 11/2006->01/2007

2.4 VVT-i Petrol 11/01-11/06 FHY3263
FHY3264

2.5 Petrol 06/91-07/96 FHY2333 08/1993->

FHY2334 08/1993->

FHY2335 08/1993->

3.0 Petrol 06/91-11/06 FHY2334
FHY2335

3.0 (VCV10);3.0;3.0 24V (MCV20_);3.0 V6 Petrol 06/91-11/06 FHY2333
3.0 24V (MCV20_) Petrol 06/91-11/06 FHY3263

FHY3264
3.0 V6 Petrol 08/96-11/01 FHY3263 + ABS

FHY3264 + ABS

FHY3305 - ABS

FHY3306 - ABS
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TOYOTA
CAMRY
3.5 Petrol 01/08-09/11 FHY2843 RWD

FHY2844 RWD

FHY2845 RWD

FHY2846 RWD

3.5 VVTi XLE Petrol 01/06-11/06 FHY3263
FHY3264

CAMRY 4WD
2000ZX 4WD (SV43) Petrol 06/91-09/97 FHY2333 4x4, 08/1993->

FHY2334 4x4, 08/1993->

CARINA E
1.6 Petrol 04/92-09/97 FHY2451

FHY2467
FHY2514

1.6 (AT190);1.6;1.6 16V (AT190_);1.6 16V;1.6 GLI
(AT190);1.6 GLI (AT190_);1.6 i (AT190_);1.8
(AT191);1.8 GL;1.8 i (AT191_);1.8 i 16V
(AT191);2.0 (ST191)

Petrol 04/92-09/97 FHY2435

2.0 (ST191) Petrol 01/93-09/97 FHY2435 03/1994->

FHY2514 03/1994->

2.0 D (CT190) Diesel 04/92-01/96 FHY2435
FHY2451
FHY2467
FHY2514

2.0 D (CT190);2.0 D (CT190_) Diesel 04/92-01/96 FHY2394
2.0 GLI (ST191) Petrol 04/92-09/97 FHY2435 03/1994->

FHY2451
FHY2467
FHY2514 03/1994->

2.0 GLI (ST191_) Petrol 01/93-09/97 FHY2435 03/1994->

FHY2451
FHY2467
FHY2514 03/1994->

2.0 GTi (ST191);2.0 GTi (ST191_);2.0 GTi 16V
(ST191_)

Petrol 04/92-09/97 FHY2335

2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_) Petrol 04/92-09/97 FHY2435
FHY2514

03/94-09/97 FHY2335 07/1995->

FHY2435 07/1995->

FHY2514 07/1995->

2.0 i (ST191) Petrol 12/92-09/97 FHY2435 11/1994->

FHY2451 11/1994->

FHY2467 11/1994->

FHY2514 11/1994->

2.0 i (ST191_) Petrol 05/95-09/97 FHY2435
FHY2451
FHY2467
FHY2514

2.0 TD (CT190) Diesel 01/96-09/97 FHY2451
FHY2467
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TOYOTA
CARINA E
2.0 TD (CT190) Diesel 01/96-09/97 FHY2514
2.0 TD (CT190);2.0 TD (CT190_) Diesel 01/96-09/97 FHY2435
CELICA
1.6 Petrol 08/85-08/89 FHY2404
1.6;1.6 GT;1.6 GT 16V;2.0;2.0 GT (ST162);2.0 GT Petrol 08/85-08/89 FHY2394
2.0 GT (ST162) Petrol 08/85-08/89 FHY2394 10/1986->

2.0 Turbo 4WD Petrol 03/88-08/89 FHY2394 4x4

COROLLA (E9)
1.3 (EE90);1.3;1.3 i (EE90);1.6 (AE92) Petrol 05/87-12/92 FHY2394
1.6 4WD;1.6 GL 4WD Petrol 10/87-08/92 FHY2394 4x4

1.6 i Petrol 11/89-06/93 FHY2394
1.6 i 4WD Petrol 10/87-08/90 FHY2394 4x4

1.6 XL;1.6 XLI Petrol 09/89-06/92 FHY2394
1.6 XLI 4WD (AE95) Petrol 08/88-06/92 FHY2394 4x4

1.8 D (CE90);1.8 D Diesel 07/87-06/93 FHY2394
COROLLA (E10)
1.3 12V (EE100_) Petrol 07/92-04/97 FHY3047

FHY3048
FHY3069

1.3 12V (EE100_);1.3 XLI (EE101_) Petrol 07/92-04/97 FHY2394
1.3 XLI (EE101_) Petrol 07/92-04/97 FHY3046

FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3069 ->05/1995

1.3 XLI 16V (EE101) Petrol 07/92-09/95 FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3047
FHY3048
FHY3069 ->05/1995

1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_) Petrol 07/92-09/95 FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3047
FHY3048
FHY3069 ->05/1995

1.6 Petrol 05/92-07/95 FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3047
FHY3048
FHY3069

1.6 GLI (AE101_) Petrol 07/92-04/97 FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3047
FHY3048
FHY3069 ->05/1995

1.6 Si (AE101_) Petrol 07/92-04/97 FHY3046
FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3047
FHY3048
FHY3069 ->05/1995

1.8 16V 4WD (AE103_) Petrol 09/95-04/97 FHY3046 4x4

1.8 GT (AE102_) Petrol 11/92-05/95 FHY3047
FHY3048

1.8 GTi 4WD Petrol 05/92-07/95 FHY3047 4x4
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TOYOTA
COROLLA (E10)
1.8 GTi 4WD Petrol 05/92-07/95 FHY3048 4x4

2.0 D (CE100_) Diesel 07/92-04/97 FHY3046 06/1995->

FHY3046 08/1995->

FHY3047
FHY3048
FHY3069
FHY3069 ->05/1995

FHY3069 ->07/1995

COROLLA (E11)
1.3 Petrol 05/97-10/01 FHY3046 ->02/2000

FHY3047
FHY3048

1.4 (EE111_) Petrol 04/97-01/02 FHY2622
FHY3046
FHY3047
FHY3048

1.4 (EE111_);1.4 (ZZE111_);1.4 16V
(ZZE111_);1.6 (AE111_);1.6 (ZZE112_);1.6 16V
(ZZE112_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_)

Petrol 04/97-01/02 FHY2621

1.9 D (WZE110_) Diesel 04/97-01/02 FHY2622
FHY3047
FHY3048

1.9 D (WZE110_);2.0 D (CE110) Diesel 04/97-01/02 FHY2621
2.0 D (CE110) Diesel 04/97-02/00 FHY3047 ->08/1998

04/97-01/02 FHY3046
2.0 D (CE110_) Diesel 04/97-02/00 FHY3046

FHY3047
FHY3047 ->08/1998

FHY3048
2.0 D-4D Diesel 09/00-01/02 FHY3047

FHY3048
COROLLA (E12)
1.4 D Diesel 07/04-07/07 FHY2622

FHY2623
1.4 D;1.4 D4-D;1.4 D-4D Diesel 07/04-07/07 FHY2621
1.4 D-4D Diesel 07/04-07/07 FHY2609

FHY2610
FHY3136

1.4 VVT-i Petrol 01/02-12/06 FHY2609 06/2002->

FHY2610 06/2002->

01/02-07/07 FHY2609
FHY2610
FHY3136
FHY3310

1.6 VVT-i Petrol 01/02-12/06 FHY2609 06/2002->

FHY2610 06/2002->

01/02-07/07 FHY3134
FHY3135
FHY3136
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TOYOTA
COROLLA (E12)
1.6 VVT-i Petrol 01/02-07/07 FHY3310
1.8 VVTL-i TS Petrol 01/02-02/07 FHY2609

FHY2609 06/2002->

FHY2610
FHY2610 06/2002->

FHY3136
2.0 D-4D Diesel 01/02-12/06 FHY2609 06/2002->

FHY2610 06/2002->

01/02-07/07 FHY2609
FHY2610
FHY3134
FHY3135
FHY3136
FHY3310

COROLLA (E15)
1.4 D-4D Diesel 01/07- FHY3280

FHY3281
1.4 VVT-i Petrol 01/07- FHY3281
1.4 VVT-i;1.6;1.6 Dual VVTi Petrol 01/07- FHY3280
2.0 D-4D Diesel 01/07- FHY3280

FHY3281
COROLLA COMPACT (E9)
1.3 (EE90);1.6 (AE92) Petrol 08/87-04/92 FHY2394
1.6 GL 4WD Petrol 10/87-08/90 FHY2394 4x4

1.6 GTi (AE92, AE93);1.6 i (AE92);1.6 XL Petrol 08/87-04/92 FHY2394
COROLLA FX
1.3;1.6 GT 16V Petrol 08/85-08/87 FHY2394
1.8 D Diesel 01/85-05/88 FHY2394
COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)
1.3;1.3 i (EE90);1.6 (AE92);1.6;1.6 GTI Petrol 07/87-06/93 FHY2394
COROLLA VERSO
1.6 Petrol 01/02-03/09 FHY2610

FHY2633
1.6 VVT-i Petrol 01/02-03/09 FHY3134

FHY3135
FHY3310

1.6;1.6 VVT-i;1.8;1.8 VVT-i Petrol 01/02-03/09 FHY2609
2.0 D-4D Diesel 01/02-03/09 FHY2610

FHY2633
FHY3134
FHY3135
FHY3310

2.0 D-4D;2.2 D-4D Diesel 01/02-03/09 FHY2609
CORONA (FWD)
1.6 Petrol 02/92-09/97 FHY2435

FHY2451
FHY2467
FHY2514
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TOYOTA
ECHO
1.5 VVTi Petrol 04/03-08/05 FHY3201

FHY3202
FJ CRUISER
4.0 i V6 Petrol 01/11- FHY3293 4x4, ->07/2012

FHY3294 4x4, ->07/2012

4.0 VVTi Petrol 01/11- FHY2578 RWD

4.0 VVTi 4WD Petrol 01/11- FHY2578 4x4

HILUX (II)
2.0 4WD;2.2 4WD (YN106_, YN110_) Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2542 4x4

2.4 D Diesel 10/88-08/91 FHY2542 RWD

2.4 i 4WD Petrol 06/89-07/05 FHY2542 4x4

LAND CRUISER 60
4.0 (FJ62_G) Petrol 08/87-12/89 FHY2541 4x4, 09/1988->

4.0 Turbo-D (HJ61_V) Diesel 10/85-12/89 FHY2541 4x4, 08/1987->

LAND CRUISER 70
2.4 (RJ70_V, RJ73_V) Petrol 12/88-12/96 FHY2541 4x4, ->05/1993

FHY2542 4x4, ->05/1993

2.4 TD (LJ70) Diesel 10/85-05/93 FHY2542 4x4

2.4 TD (LJ70);2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ73_) Diesel 10/85-05/93 FHY2541 4x4

2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ73_) Diesel 10/85-05/90 FHY2542 4x4, 01/1990->

3.4 TD (BJ71_V) Diesel 10/85-05/96 FHY2542 4x4

3.4 TD (BJ71_V);3.5 D 4x4 (PZJ75, PZJ70);4.0 D
4x4;4.2 D

Diesel 10/85-05/96 FHY2541 4x4

4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) Diesel 01/90- FHY2541 4x4, 04/1996->08/1999

LAND CRUISER 90
2.7 Petrol 04/95-07/02 FHY3154 4x4

FHY3155 4x4

3.0 D-4D (KDJ90, KDJ95, KDJ 125) Diesel 10/00- FHY3154 4x4

FHY3155 4x4

3.0 TD (KZJ90_, KZJ95_) Diesel 04/96- FHY3154 4x4, 07/1999->

FHY3155 4x4, 07/1999->

3.4 i 24V (VZJ90_, VZJ95_) Petrol 04/96- FHY3154 4x4, 07/1999->

FHY3155 4x4, 07/1999->

LAND CRUISER 100
4.2 TD (HDJ100_) Diesel 01/98- FHY3154 4x4

FHY3155 4x4

FHY3266 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3266 4x4

FHY3275 - ABS, 4x4

4.7 (UZJ100) Petrol 02/02- FHY3154 4x4

FHY3154 4x4, 08/2002->

FHY3155 4x4

FHY3155 4x4, 08/2002->

FHY3266 + ABS, 4x4, 08/2002->

FHY3266 4x4

FHY3275 - ABS, 4x4, 08/2002->

4.7 (UZJ100_) Petrol 01/98- FHY3154 4x4

FHY3155 4x4
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TOYOTA
LAND CRUISER 100
4.7 (UZJ100_) Petrol 01/98- FHY3266 + ABS, 4x4

FHY3275 - ABS, 4x4

LAND CRUISER 120
2.7 (TRJ12) Petrol 11/03-02/10 FHY2813 4x4

FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

3.0 D Diesel 09/02- FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

3.0 D;3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) Diesel 09/02- FHY2813 4x4

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) Diesel 09/02- FHY3293 4x4, 11/2006->

FHY3294 4x4, 11/2006->

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ150, KDJ125) Diesel 01/03-02/10 FHY2813 4x4

FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

4.0 Petrol 09/02- FHY3293 4x4

4.0 (GRJ12, GRJ125) Petrol 09/02- FHY3294 4x4

4.0 (GRJ12, GRJ125);4.0 Petrol 09/02- FHY2813 4x4

LAND CRUISER 150
2.7 Petrol 01/10- FHY2578 4x4

FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

3.0 D-4D Diesel 01/10- FHY2578 4x4

FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

4.0 V6 Dual VVTi Petrol 01/10- FHY3293 4x4

FHY3294 4x4

4.0 V6 Dual VVTi;4.0 V6 VVT-i Petrol 01/10- FHY2578 4x4

MATRIX
1.8 VVTi Petrol 09/01-02/04 FHY3134 02/2002->

FHY3135 02/2002->

FHY3310 02/2002->

PASEO
1.5 Petrol 10/96-01/98 FHY2578 01/1997->

FHY3085 01/1997->

FHY3243 01/1997->

1.5 16V Petrol 08/95-07/99 FHY2578
FHY3085
FHY3243

PICNIC
2.0 Petrol 05/96-12/01 FHY2514
2.0;2.0 16V (SXM10_) Petrol 05/96-12/01 FHY2435
2.2 D (CMX10_) Diesel 08/97-12/01 FHY2435

FHY2514
PREVIA
2.0 D-4D Diesel 03/01-01/06 FHY2674 05/2003->

2.4 Petrol 08/00-01/06 FHY2674 05/2003->

RAV 4 (I)
2.0 16V 4WD Petrol 06/94-06/00 FHY2471 4x4

TO
YO

TA
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TOYOTA
RAV 4 (I)
2.0 16V 4WD Petrol 06/94-06/00 FHY3153 4x4

2.0 16V 4WD;2.0 4WD Petrol 06/94-06/00 FHY2470 4x4

RAV 4 (II)
1.8 VVTi Petrol 08/00-11/05 FHY2634

FHY2635
FHY2636
FHY2637

2.0 D-4D 4WD Diesel 09/01-11/05 FHY2634 4x4

FHY2635 4x4

FHY2636 4x4

FHY2637 4x4

2.0 VVTi 4WD Petrol 06/00-11/05 FHY2634 4x4

FHY2635 4x4

FHY2636 4x4

FHY2637 4x4

RAV 4 (III)
2.0 Petrol 12/08- FHY2848

FHY2849
FHY2850
FHY2851

2.0 4WD Petrol 12/08- FHY2848 4x4

FHY2849 4x4

FHY2850 4x4

FHY2851 4x4

2.0 VVT-i Petrol 03/09- FHY2848
FHY2849
FHY2850
FHY2851

2.0 VVT-i 4WD Petrol 03/06- FHY2848 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2849 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2850 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2851 4x4, 02/2007->

03/09- FHY2848 4x4

FHY2849 4x4

FHY2850 4x4

FHY2851 4x4

2.2 D-4D Diesel 12/08- FHY2848
FHY2849
FHY2850
FHY2851

2.2 D-4D 4WD Diesel 03/06- FHY2849 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2850 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2851 4x4, 02/2007->

12/08- FHY2848 4x4

FHY2849 4x4

FHY2850 4x4

FHY2851 4x4

2.2 D-4D 4WD;2.2 D-CAT 4WD Diesel 03/06- FHY2848 4x4, 02/2007->

TO
YO
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TOYOTA
RAV 4 (III)
2.4 VVTi Petrol 11/05- FHY2848 02/2007->

FHY2849 02/2007->

FHY2850 02/2007->

FHY2851 02/2007->

2.4 VVTi 4WD Petrol 11/05- FHY2848 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2849 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2850 4x4, 02/2007->

FHY2851 4x4, 02/2007->

SCEPTER
2.2 Petrol 11/92-09/96 FHY3305 - ABS

FHY3306 - ABS

STARLET
1.5 D (NP70L);1.5 D (NP80_) Diesel 12/86-03/96 FHY2946
1.5 D (NP80_) Diesel 12/86-03/96 FHY2578

FHY3085
12/89-03/96 FHY3243 01/1993->

TERCEL
1.3 Petrol 05/92-09/99 FHY2578

FHY3085
FHY3243

URBAN CRUISER
1.33 Petrol 04/09- FHY2578 ->11/2011

FHY2698 ->11/2011

FHY2699 ->11/2011

FHY2700 ->11/2011

1.4 D-4D Diesel 04/09- FHY2578 ->11/2011

FHY2698 ->11/2011

FHY2699 ->11/2011

FHY2700 ->11/2011

1.4 D-4D 4WD Diesel 04/09- FHY2698 4x4, ->11/2011

FHY2699 4x4, ->11/2011

VERSO S
1.33 Petrol 11/10- FHY2578 ->11/2011

FHY2698 ->11/2011

FHY2699 ->11/2011

FHY2700 ->11/2011

1.4 D4-D Diesel 11/10- FHY2578 ->11/2011

FHY2698 ->11/2011

FHY2699 ->11/2011

FHY2700 ->11/2011

YARIS
1.0 Petrol 09/11- FHY2578

FHY2698 ->10/2011

FHY2699 ->10/2011

FHY2700
1.0 16V Petrol 04/99-09/05 FHY2216

FHY2217
FHY2218

TO
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TOYOTA
YARIS
1.0 16V Petrol 04/99-09/05 FHY2703

FHY2704
FHY3050
FHY3051
FHY3052

1.0 GPL LPG 01/06- FHY2578
FHY2696
FHY2697
FHY2698
FHY2699
FHY2700
FHY2701
FHY2702
FHY3279

1.0 VVT-i Petrol 08/05- FHY2578
FHY2696
FHY2697
FHY2698
FHY2699
FHY2700
FHY2701
FHY2702
FHY3279 01/2006->

1.3 Petrol 04/02- FHY2578
FHY2700
FHY2703
FHY2704
FHY3050
FHY3051
FHY3052

09/11- FHY2698 ->10/2011

FHY2699 ->10/2011

1.3 16V Petrol 11/99-09/05 FHY2216
FHY2217
FHY2760 ->10/2000

FHY3201 11/2000->

FHY3202 11/2000->

1.3 VVT-i Petrol 08/05- FHY2696
FHY2697
FHY2701
FHY2702
FHY3279 11/2005->

1.33 VVT-i Petrol 03/09- FHY2696
FHY2697
FHY2701
FHY2702
FHY3279

1.4 D-4D Diesel 12/01- FHY2216

TO
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TOYOTA
YARIS
1.4 D-4D Diesel 12/01- FHY2217

FHY2696
FHY2697
FHY2701
FHY2702
FHY2703
FHY2704
FHY3050
FHY3051
FHY3052

08/05- FHY3279 11/2005->

1.5 TS Petrol 01/03-09/05 FHY2216
FHY2217
FHY3201 04/2003->

FHY3202 04/2003->

1.5 VVT-i TS Petrol 04/01- FHY2217
FHY3201
FHY3202

1.5 VVT-i TS;1.8 VVTi Petrol 04/01- FHY2216
1.8 VVTi Petrol 04/01- FHY2578

FHY2698
FHY2699
FHY2700

YARIS VERSO
1.3 (NCP22) Petrol 08/99-10/02 FHY2760 ->10/2000

FHY3201 11/2000->

FHY3202 11/2000->

08/99-09/05 FHY2216
FHY2217
FHY2218

11/02-09/05 FHY3201 04/2003->

FHY3201 10/2000->

FHY3202 04/2003->

FHY3202 10/2000->

1.4 D-4D (NLP22) Diesel 12/01-09/05 FHY2216
FHY2217
FHY2218

1.5 (NCP21) Petrol 03/00-09/05 FHY2216
FHY2217
FHY2218
FHY2760 ->10/2000

FHY3201
FHY3201 11/2000->

FHY3202
FHY3202 11/2000->

HIACE (III)
2.5 D-4D 4WD Diesel 08/01-08/04 FHY3205 4x4

FHY3206 4x4

TO
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TOYOTA
HIACE (IV)
2.4 (RCH12_, RCH22_) Petrol 08/95-02/05 FHY3205 RWD

FHY3206 RWD

2.4 D Diesel 08/95- FHY3206 RWD

2.4 D (LXH12_, LXH22_);2.4 D;2.4 TD (LXH12_,
LXH22_);2.5 D-4D

Diesel 08/95- FHY3205 RWD

2.5 D-4D Diesel 09/06- FHY2755 RWD, 01/2007->

FHY2838 RWD, 01/2007->

2.5 D-4D 4WD Diesel 10/06- FHY3205 4x4

FHY3206 4x4

2.7 Petrol 04/98-08/06 FHY3206 RWD

2.7 (RCH13_, RCH23_);2.7 Petrol 04/98-08/06 FHY3205 RWD

2.7 4WD (RCH19_, RCH29_) Petrol 04/98- FHY3205 4x4, 07/1998->

FHY3206 4x4, 07/1998->

2.7 VVTi Petrol 01/05- FHY2838 RWD, 02/2007->

2.7 VVTi (TRH201, TRH221);2.7 VVTi Petrol 01/05- FHY2755 RWD, 02/2007->

VAUXHALL
AGILA (A)
1.0 12V Petrol 02/00-11/06 FHY2585 08/2003->

FHY2588 08/2003->

09/00-08/05 FHY2585
FHY2588

1.2 16V Petrol 09/00-03/08 FHY2588
1.2 16V;1.2 16V Twinport Petrol 09/00-03/08 FHY2585
1.3 CDTI Diesel 08/03-03/08 FHY2585

FHY2588
ASTRA (F)
1.4 i Petrol 03/91-09/98 FHY2053

FHY2161
04/92-09/98 FHY2051 09/1995->

FHY2053 09/1995->

1.4 i 16V Petrol 02/96-02/98 FHY2051 09/1996->

FHY2053 09/1996->

02/96-09/98 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161

1.4 S Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2051
FHY2053

1.4 S;1.6;1.6 i Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2047
1.4;1.4 i Petrol 03/91-09/98 FHY2051
1.6 Petrol 09/91-03/01 FHY2161
1.6 i Petrol 03/93-08/96 FHY2053 09/1994->

FHY2161 09/1994->

07/94-02/98 FHY2053 09/1995->

FHY2161 09/1995->

1.6 i 16V Petrol 01/94-09/98 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161

TO
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (F)
1.6 Si Petrol 03/91-12/94 FHY2051 09/1991->

FHY2053 09/1991->

1.7 D Diesel 03/91-09/98 FHY2053
FHY2161

1.7 D;1.7 TD Diesel 03/91-09/98 FHY2051
1.7 TD Diesel 01/94-02/98 FHY2051 09/1994->

FHY2053 09/1994->

1.8 Petrol 03/92-03/01 FHY2161
1.8 i Petrol 09/91-02/98 FHY2051 05/1992->

FHY2053 05/1992->

FHY2161 05/1992->

1.8 i 16V Petrol 09/91-09/98 FHY2161
1.8 i 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 09/91-09/98 FHY2053
1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 i Petrol 03/92-03/01 FHY2053
2.0 i Petrol 09/91-09/98 FHY2047

FHY2051
ASTRA (G)
1.4 16V Petrol 02/98-05/05 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

09/98-05/05 FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 Petrol 02/98-05/05 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161
FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

03/98-04/04 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY3054 09/2000->

FHY3055 09/2000->

03/98-05/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

12/02-05/05 FHY2605 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

1.6 16V Petrol 02/98-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
1.6 16V Petrol 03/01-10/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

03/03-10/05 FHY2238 04/2004->

FHY2605 04/2004->

FHY2606 04/2004->

1.6 Dualfuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

03/98-05/05 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

07/00-05/05 FHY2605 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 04/03-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 02/00-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054 09/2000->

FHY3055 09/2000->

1.7 TD Diesel 02/98-08/00 FHY2161
FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.8 16V Petrol 02/98-07/04 FHY3054 09/2000->

FHY3054 11/1998->

FHY3055 09/2000->

FHY3055 11/1998->

02/98-05/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

02/98-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

09/00-10/05 FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2241 07/2002->06/2003

1.8 16V Dualfuel Bi-Fuel 09/02-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

VAUXH
ALL
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
1.8 16V Dualfuel Bi-Fuel 09/02-05/05 FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

02/98-07/04 FHY3054 07/2002->

FHY3055 07/2002->

02/98-08/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

09/02-08/05 FHY2239 ->06/2003

FHY3054
FHY3055

2.0 Petrol 10/99-05/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

10/99-10/05 FHY2238
FHY3054
FHY3055

08/02-10/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

09/02-10/05 FHY2241 ->06/2003

2.0 16V Petrol 02/98-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 08/1999->

FHY3054
FHY3054 08/1999->

FHY3055
FHY3055 08/1999->

09/98-05/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

10/99-05/05 FHY2605 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

2.0 16V Turbo Petrol 09/00-08/05 FHY2238
FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

2.0 DI Diesel 02/98-07/04 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 09/2000->

02/98-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 02/98-07/04 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY3054 08/1999->

FHY3055 08/1999->

02/98-05/05 FHY2238
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 02/98-05/05 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

03/98-05/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 09/2000->

FHY3042 09/2000->

FHY3054 09/2000->

FHY3055 09/2000->

2.0 SRI Turbo Petrol 07/02-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

2.0 Turbo Petrol 03/02-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2241 07/2002->

FHY3054
FHY3055

2.2 16V Petrol 03/00-10/05 FHY2238
FHY2239 ->06/2002

FHY2241 07/2002->06/2003

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

03/01-05/05 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

2.2 DTI Diesel 09/02-05/05 FHY2238
FHY2605 Ch.

No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch.
No.:32000001;35000001;36023821;38000001;3B00000
1;4G000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054
FHY3055

ASTRA (H)
1.2 Petrol 08/05-05/09 FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:->92;95;98;9G

08/05-10/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:92;95;98;9G->

1.3 CDTi Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY2606
1.3 CDTI Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY3054

FHY3055
1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY2605

FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.4 Petrol 01/04-10/10 FHY2631 not for ESP

01/04-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054

VAUXH
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (H)
1.4 Petrol 01/04-11/10 FHY3055

FHY3056 for ESP

04/04-12/05 FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:->92;95;98;9G

08/04-03/09 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

02/05-11/10 FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:92;95;98;9G->

1.4 i 16V Petrol 03/05-11/10 FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3054
FHY3055
FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 Petrol 01/04-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3054
FHY3055
FHY3056 for ESP

08/04-03/09 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 10/2006->

FHY2606 10/2006->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 10/2006->

FHY3056 for ESP, 02/2007->

FHY3056 for ESP, 12/2006->

1.6 i 16V Petrol 12/06-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 Turbo Petrol 09/06- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTi Diesel 01/04- FHY2606
1.7 CDTI Diesel 01/04- FHY3054

FHY3055
1.7 CDTi Diesel 08/04-03/09 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.7 CDTI Diesel 08/04-05/09 FHY2605 09/2004->

FHY2606 09/2004->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 09/2004->

FHY3056 for ESP, 09/2004->

02/07- FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:92;95;98;9G->

1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY2631 not for ESP

01/04- FHY2605
FHY3056 for ESP

1.8 Petrol 01/04-05/09 FHY3056 for ESP, 06/2006->

01/04-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

10/04-03/09 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:36023821->, 04/2006->
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (H)
1.8 Petrol 10/04-03/09 FHY2606 Ch. No.:36023821->, 04/2006->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 04/2006->

FHY3056 for ESP, 02/2008->

1.8 i 16V Petrol 03/07-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTI Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY2606
1.9 CDTi Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY3054

FHY3055
08/04-03/09 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820, 11/2005->

1.9 CDTI 16V Diesel 01/04-05/09 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI Diesel 01/04-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 Turbo Petrol 01/04-05/09 FHY2605 05/2004->

FHY2605 11/2005->

FHY2606 05/2004->

FHY2606 11/2005->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 05/2004->

FHY3056 for ESP, 05/2004->

01/04-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

08/04-10/10 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

2.0 VXR Petrol 02/09-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606

ASTRA (II)
1.6 S Petrol 01/89-12/91 FHY2047 09/1989->

FHY2051 09/1989->

FHY2053 09/1989->

1.7 D Diesel 01/89-12/91 FHY2047
FHY2047 ->08/1991

FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2053 ->08/1991

FHY2053 09/1991->

FHY2161
FHY2390

1.8 i Petrol 09/85-08/91 FHY2047
FHY2051
FHY2053

10/85-08/86 FHY2143 Ch. No.:->G2502696

VAUXH
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (II)
1.8 i Petrol 10/85-08/86 FHY2143 Ch. No.:->G5000000

1.9 Petrol 09/86-08/93 FHY2051
FHY2053

1.9;2.0;2.0 GTE;2.0 GTE 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT Petrol 09/86-08/93 FHY2047
ASTRA TwinTop (H)
1.6 Petrol 09/05-11/10 FHY2605 02/2006->

FHY2606 02/2006->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 02/2006->

FHY3056 for ESP

10/06-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

1.6 i 16V Petrol 10/06-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.8 Petrol 09/05-11/10 FHY2605 02/2006->

FHY2606 02/2006->

FHY2631 not for ESP, 02/2006->

FHY3056 for ESP, 02/2006->

05/08-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTi Diesel 01/06-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 Petrol 02/06-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 Turbo Petrol 01/06-11/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

BRAVA
2.3 4x4 (TFS16) Petrol 06/90-09/96 FHY2399 4x4

2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54);2.5 DTI 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54) Diesel 06/90-12/02 FHY2399 4x4

CALIBRA
2.0 i Petrol 06/90-07/97 FHY2051

FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1991->

2.0 i 16V Petrol 06/90-02/94 FHY2161 08/1991->

06/90-07/97 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161

2.0 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 06/90-02/94 FHY2161 4x4, 08/1991->
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VAUXHALL
CALIBRA
2.0 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 06/90-07/97 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4

2.0 i 4x4 Petrol 06/90-07/97 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4, 08/1991->

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 Petrol 03/92-07/97 FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4

2.5 i V6 Petrol 04/93-07/97 FHY2053
FHY2161

CARLTON (III)
1.8 Petrol 09/87-03/94 FHY2051 RWD

FHY2053 RWD

FHY2161 RWD, 08/1991->

FHY2330 RWD

1.8 i Petrol 09/86-03/94 FHY2330 RWD

1.8 i;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;2.6 i;3.0;3.0 24V;3.0 3000;3.0
3000 24V;3.6 24V Lotus;3000 CAT

Petrol 09/86-03/94 FHY2051 RWD

CAVALIER (II)
1.6 i Petrol 08/86-08/88 FHY2053
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT Petrol 08/86-08/88 FHY2051
1.8 i CAT Petrol 01/85-08/86 FHY2051

FHY2053
FHY2143

2.0 4x4 Petrol 09/87-08/88 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

2.0 i Petrol 09/86-08/88 FHY2053
2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 130;2000i Petrol 09/86-08/88 FHY2051
2.0;1800i Petrol 03/85-10/88 FHY2051
1800i Petrol 03/85-10/88 FHY2053

FHY2143
CAVALIER (III)
1.4 S Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2053
1.4 S;1.6;1.6 i Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
1.6 i Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2161

FHY2161 08/1992->

1.7 D Diesel 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

1.7 TD Diesel 09/88-11/95 FHY2053
FHY2161

1.8 Petrol 09/88-08/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1991->

1.8 i CAT Petrol 03/90-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161
FHY2161 08/1991->
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VAUXHALL
CAVALIER (III)
2.0 GSi Petrol 09/89-08/92 FHY2051

FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

2.0 GSi 4x4 Petrol 09/89-08/92 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4, 08/1992->

2.0 i Petrol 09/88-10/92 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

2.0 i 16V Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161
FHY2161 08/1992->

2.0 i 16V 4x4 Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4, 08/1992->

2.0 i 4x4 Petrol 09/88-10/92 FHY2051 4x4

FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4, 08/1991->

01/91-10/92 FHY2161 4x4, 08/1992->

2.0 i CAT Petrol 09/90-11/95 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1992->

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 Petrol 06/92-11/94 FHY2053 4x4

FHY2161 4x4

2.0 SRi Petrol 09/88-09/92 FHY2051
FHY2053
FHY2161 08/1991->

2.0 SRi 16V Petrol 08/88-11/95 FHY2161
2.0 SRi 16V;2.5 V6 Petrol 08/88-11/95 FHY2053
COMBO TOUR
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 09/04-02/12 FHY2476

FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4 Petrol 10/01-09/10 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4;1.6 Petrol 10/01-09/10 FHY2476
1.6 CNG CNG 04/05-02/12 FHY2476

FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 09/01-02/12 FHY2605
FHY2606
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VAUXHALL
COMBO TOUR
1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 09/01-02/12 FHY3054

FHY3055
1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 09/01-02/12 FHY2476
CORSA (B)
1.0 i 12V Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2092
1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.2 i 16V;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 i S Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2051
1.5 D Diesel 03/93-09/00 FHY2092
1.5 D;1.5 TD Diesel 03/93-09/00 FHY2051
1.6  GSI 16V Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2092
1.6  GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2051
1.7 D Diesel 02/96-09/00 FHY2051

FHY2092
CORSA (C)
1.0 12V Petrol 09/00-10/06 FHY2477
1.0 12V;1.2 16V Petrol 09/00-10/06 FHY2476
1.2 16V Dualfuel Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
08/01-10/06 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.2 Twinport Petrol 07/04-10/06 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 08/00-09/06 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.4 16V Petrol 09/00-10/06 FHY2476
1.4 Twinport Petrol 06/03-10/06 FHY2476 11/2003->

FHY2477 11/2003->

1.6 Petrol 08/01-10/04 FHY2476
FHY2477

1.6 CNG CNG 05/03-10/06 FHY2476
FHY2477

1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 08/00-09/06 FHY2477
1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 08/00-09/06 FHY2476
1.8 16V Petrol 08/00-09/06 FHY2476
CORSA (D)
1.0;1.0 i 12V;1.2 Petrol 11/06- FHY2653
1.2 i 16V Petrol 11/06- FHY2653 01/2010->

1.2 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/09- FHY2653

1.3 CDTI Diesel 07/06- FHY2653
1.4 Petrol 07/06- FHY2653

FHY3060
09/09- FHY2653 01/2010->

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/06- FHY2653

FHY3060
1.6 SRi;1.6 VXR Petrol 02/07- FHY3060
1.7 CDTI Diesel 11/06- FHY2653

FHY2653 03/2007->

FHY3060
FHY3060 03/2007->
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VAUXHALL
FRONTERA (A)
2.0 i Petrol 03/92-10/98 FHY2241 4x4, Ch. No.:->SV720102, ->03/1995

FHY2399 4x4, Ch. No.:->SV720102, ->03/1995

FHY2426 4x4

2.3 TD Diesel 09/91-06/98 FHY2241 4x4

FHY2399 4x4

FHY2426 4x4

2.4 i Petrol 03/92-10/98 FHY2241 4x4

FHY2399 4x4

FHY2426 4x4

FRONTERA (B)
2.2 DTI Diesel 10/98-09/04 FHY2306 4x4

FHY2307 4x4

2.2 i Petrol 10/98-10/04 FHY2307 4x4

2.2 i;3.2 i Petrol 10/98-10/04 FHY2306 4x4

INSIGNIA
1.4 Petrol 04/11- FHY2833

FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

07/12- FHY2833

FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

1.6 Petrol 07/08- FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.8 Petrol 07/08- FHY2833
2.0 Biturbo CDTI Diesel 03/12- FHY2833

FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 Diesel 03/12- FHY2833 4x4

FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.0 CDTI Diesel 07/08- FHY2833
FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865

2.0 CDTI 4x4 Diesel 07/08- FHY2833 4x4

FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.0 Turbo Petrol 07/08- FHY2833
FHY2834
FHY2864
FHY2865
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VAUXHALL
INSIGNIA
2.0 Turbo 4x4 Petrol 07/08- FHY2834 4x4

FHY2864 4x4

FHY2865 4x4

2.0 Turbo 4x4;2.8 V6 Turbo;2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4;2.8
VXR

Petrol 07/08- FHY2833 4x4

MERIVA (A)
1.3 CDTI Diesel 01/03-06/10 FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2607

1.4 16V Twinport Petrol 01/03-10/09 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2607

1.6 i Petrol 01/03-06/10 FHY2606 06/2003->

FHY2607 06/2003->

1.6 i 16V Twinport Petrol 05/03-06/10 FHY2606
FHY2607

1.6 i 16V Twinport;1.6 Turbo Petrol 05/03-06/10 FHY2605
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 01/03-06/10 FHY2605 06/2003->

1.7 CDTi Diesel 06/03-06/10 FHY2606
FHY2607

1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 06/03-06/10 FHY2605
1.8 i 16V Petrol 05/03-08/05 FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2607

MERIVA (B)
1.3 CDTi Diesel 06/10- FHY2606
1.3 CDTI Diesel 06/10- FHY2631
1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI Diesel 06/10- FHY2605
1.4 Petrol 06/10- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631

1.4 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

06/11- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631

1.7 CDTI Diesel 06/10- FHY2606
1.7 CDTi Diesel 06/10- FHY2631
1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI Diesel 06/10- FHY2605
NOVA
1.5 D Diesel 09/87-03/93 FHY2067
1.5 D;1.5 TD Diesel 09/87-03/93 FHY2051
1.6 Petrol 05/88-03/93 FHY2067
1.6;1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT Petrol 05/88-03/93 FHY2051
OMEGA (B)
2.0 Petrol 03/94-02/01 FHY3009 RWD

2.0 16V Petrol 03/94-09/99 FHY3009 RWD, 06/1994->

2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 01/98-09/00 FHY2051 RWD

FHY3009 RWD

2.0;2.0 16V Petrol 03/94-02/01 FHY2051 RWD
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VAUXHALL
OMEGA (B)
2.2 16V Petrol 01/94-06/03 FHY2051 RWD

FHY3009 RWD, 10/1999->

2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 04/94-07/03 FHY3009 RWD

2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 TD Diesel 04/94-07/03 FHY2051 RWD

2.5 V6 Petrol 03/94-09/00 FHY2051 RWD

FHY3009 RWD, 06/1994->

2.6 V6 Petrol 04/94-07/03 FHY3009 RWD

2.6 V6;3.0 V6;3.2 V6 Petrol 04/94-07/03 FHY2051 RWD

RASCAL
1.0 Petrol 07/86-08/93 FHY2395 RWD, 07/1989->

SENATOR (B)
2.5 i Petrol 09/87-09/93 FHY2330 RWD

2.5 i;2.6 i;3.0;3.0 24V;3.0 i CAT Petrol 09/87-09/93 FHY2051 RWD

SIGNUM
1.8 Petrol 06/03-05/08 FHY3042

FHY3043
1.9 CDTI Diesel 05/03-05/08 FHY3043
1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V;1.9 Turbo;2.0 DTI Diesel 05/03-05/08 FHY3042
2.0 i Turbo Petrol 03/03-10/08 FHY3042 09/2003->

FHY3043 09/2003->

2.2 DTI Diesel 05/03-05/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

2.2 i Petrol 05/03-10/08 FHY3043
2.2 i;2.8 V6 Turbo Petrol 05/03-10/08 FHY3042
2.8 V6 Turbo Petrol 07/05-05/08 FHY3042 10/2005->

FHY3043 10/2005->

3.0 CDTi Diesel 05/03-05/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

3.0 V6 CDTI Diesel 07/05-06/08 FHY3042 12/2005->

FHY3043 12/2005->

3.2 V6 Petrol 05/03-05/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

TIGRA (I)
1.4 16V Petrol 07/94-12/00 FHY2092
1.4 16V;1.6 16V Petrol 07/94-12/00 FHY2051
TIGRA (II)
1.3 CDTI Diesel 06/04-08/09 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.4 Petrol 06/04-08/09 FHY2477
1.4;1.8 Petrol 06/04-08/09 FHY2476
VECTRA (B)
1.6 i Petrol 08/95-03/02 FHY2237
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V Petrol 08/95-03/02 FHY2051
1.7 TD Diesel 10/95-12/97 FHY2051

FHY2237
1.8 i 16V Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2051

FHY2237
2.0 DI 16V Diesel 08/95-10/01 FHY2237
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VAUXHALL
VECTRA (B)
2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 08/95-10/01 FHY2051
2.0 i Petrol 10/95-03/02 FHY2237
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V Petrol 10/95-03/02 FHY2051
2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 08/95-10/01 FHY2051

FHY2237
2.2 i 16V Petrol 08/95-07/03 FHY2237
2.2 i 16V;2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6;2.6 i V6 Petrol 08/95-07/03 FHY2051
VECTRA (C)
1.8 Petrol 04/02-07/08 FHY3043
1.8 16V Dualfuel Bi-Fuel 08/02-07/08 FHY3042

FHY3043
Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

04/02-07/08 FHY3042

FHY3043
1.8;1.8 16V Petrol 04/02-07/08 FHY3042
1.9 CDTI Diesel 04/02-09/08 FHY3042 04/2004->

FHY3043 04/2004->

04/04-07/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

1.9 CDTI 16V Diesel 04/04-08/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

2.0 16V Turbo Petrol 01/00-10/08 FHY3042 04/2003->

FHY3043 04/2003->

03/03-07/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 04/02-10/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

2.2 16V Petrol 01/02-10/08 FHY3043
2.2 16V;2.2 direct Petrol 01/02-10/08 FHY3042
2.2 direct Petrol 01/02-10/08 FHY3042 01/2004->

FHY3043 01/2004->

2.2 DTI 16V Diesel 04/02-10/08 FHY3042
FHY3043

2.8 V6 Turbo Petrol 08/05- FHY3042
FHY3043

3.0 CDTi Diesel 06/03-07/08 FHY3043
3.0 CDTi;3.0 V6 CDTI Diesel 06/03-07/08 FHY3042
3.2 V6 Petrol 08/02-07/08 FHY3042

FHY3043
ZAFIRA (I)
1.6 16V Petrol 04/99-08/05 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2002->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2002->

1.6 CNG CNG 09/01-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->
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VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA (I)
1.8 16V Petrol 05/99-08/05 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY2241

09/00-08/05 FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

1.8 Dualfuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

09/00-08/05 FHY2238

FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

2.0 Petrol 06/02-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

2.0 DI 16V Diesel 04/99-08/05 FHY2239
FHY2241

2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 04/99-08/05 FHY2238
2.0 DTI 16V Diesel 04/99-08/05 FHY2241 09/2000->

FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

2.0 GSI Turbo Petrol 11/98-06/05 FHY2239
FHY2241

2.0 GSI Turbo;2.2 16V Petrol 11/98-06/05 FHY2238
2.2 16V Petrol 11/98-08/04 FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

2.2 D Diesel 06/01-06/05 FHY2238
FHY2239
FHY2241
FHY2605 08/2003->

FHY2606 08/2003->

ZAFIRA (II)
1.6 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 CNG CNG 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 CNG Turbo CNG 02/09- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP, Ch. No.:92;95;98;9G->

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTI Diesel 01/08- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.8 Petrol 04/05- FHY2605
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VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA (II)
1.8 Petrol 04/05- FHY2606

FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTI Diesel 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.0 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

2.2 Petrol 07/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

ASTRAMAX
1.3 N;1.3 S Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2390
1.3 S Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2914 Ch. No.:->G2502696;G5000000, ->07/1986

1.4 i;1.6 Petrol 09/85-07/94 FHY2390
1.6 Petrol 09/85-12/91 FHY2914 Ch. No.:->G2502696;G5000000, ->07/1986

1.6 D Diesel 05/86-06/90 FHY2390
1.6 i Petrol 08/91-10/94 FHY2390
1.7 D Diesel 01/89-07/94 FHY2051
ASTRAVAN (F)
1.4 i Petrol 01/91-10/94 FHY2053 09/1991->

FHY2161 09/1991->

1.6 i Petrol 01/91-08/98 FHY2053 09/1994->

FHY2161 09/1994->

1.7 D Diesel 01/91-08/94 FHY2051 09/1993->

FHY2053 09/1993->

1.7 TD Diesel 01/94-08/98 FHY2051 09/1994->

FHY2053 09/1994->

FHY2161
ASTRAVAN (G)
1.6 i Petrol 08/98-08/06 FHY2238

FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

09/00-08/06 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY3054 04/2001->

FHY3055 04/2001->

1.7 CDTI Diesel 04/01-08/06 FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 04/01-08/06 FHY2238
1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 04/01-08/06 FHY2239
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VAUXHALL
ASTRAVAN (G)
1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 04/01-08/06 FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

1.7 TD Diesel 08/98-08/06 FHY2239
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 TD;2.0 DI Diesel 08/98-08/06 FHY2238
2.0 DI Diesel 08/98-08/06 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2003->

2.0 DTI Diesel 04/04-08/06 FHY2238
FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605 Ch. No.:000001->

FHY2606 Ch. No.:000001->

FHY3054
FHY3055

ASTRAVAN (H)
1.3 CDTi Diesel 08/05- FHY2605

FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.4 i Petrol 03/05- FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.6 Petrol 03/05- FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.7 CDTI Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

1.7 CDTi Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2606
1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2605

FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

1.9 CDTi Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2241 Ch. No.:->36023820

FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY2631 not for ESP

FHY3056 for ESP

COMBO (B)
1.4 Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2390
1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2092
1.7 D Diesel 07/94-10/01 FHY2092

FHY2390
COMBO (C)
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 09/04-02/12 FHY2239

FHY2476
FHY2605
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VAUXHALL
COMBO (C)
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 09/04-02/12 FHY2606

FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4 16V Petrol 10/01-05/07 FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.4 i 16V Petrol 01/04-11/11 FHY2239 10/2004->

FHY2476 10/2004->

FHY2605 10/2004->

FHY2606 10/2004->

FHY3054 10/2004->

FHY3055 10/2004->

1.6 Petrol 09/01-11/11 FHY2239
FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.6 CNG 16V CNG 04/05-02/12 FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V Diesel 09/01-11/11 FHY2476
FHY2605
FHY2606
FHY3054
FHY3055

1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 09/01-11/11 FHY2239
CORSAVAN (B)
1.4 i Petrol 01/94-09/00 FHY2051

FHY2092
FHY2390

1.5 D Diesel 01/94-09/00 FHY2092
1.5 D;1.7 D Diesel 01/94-09/00 FHY2051
1.7 D Diesel 01/94-09/00 FHY2390
CORSAVAN (C)
1.2 16V Petrol 09/00-06/06 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.2 16V Dualfuel Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
08/01-06/06 FHY2476

FHY2477
1.3 CDTI 16V Diesel 04/04-06/06 FHY2239 10/2004->

FHY2476
FHY2477

1.4 Petrol 11/03-06/06 FHY2476

VAUXH
ALL
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VAUXHALL
CORSAVAN (C)
1.4 Petrol 11/03-06/06 FHY2477
1.7 DI 16V Diesel 09/00-06/06 FHY2476
1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V Diesel 09/00-06/06 FHY2239
CORSAVAN (D)
1.2 Petrol 07/09- FHY2653
1.3 CDTI Diesel 07/06- FHY2653

FHY2653 06/2010->

MOVANO (A)
1.9 DTI Diesel 10/01-05/10 FHY2662 10/2003->

FHY2663 10/2003->

FHY3198 11/2003->

2.2 DTI Diesel 09/00-05/10 FHY2244
FHY2662 10/2003->

FHY2663 10/2003->

FHY3198 10/2003->

2.5 CDTI Diesel 10/01-08/09 FHY3198 09/2006->12/2006

10/01-05/10 FHY2662 09/2006->

FHY2663 09/2006->

02/03-08/09 FHY2662 10/2006->

FHY2663 10/2006->

02/03-05/10 FHY3198 10/2006->12/2006

08/06-05/10 FHY2662
FHY2663
FHY3198
FHY3198 ->12/2006

2.5 D Diesel 10/98-05/10 FHY2243
FHY2244

2.5 D;2.5 DTI Diesel 10/98-05/10 FHY2242
2.5 DTI Diesel 10/01-08/09 FHY2662 09/2002->

FHY2663 09/2002->

FHY3198 09/2002->

10/01-05/10 FHY2662 10/2003->

FHY2663 10/2003->

FHY3198 10/2003->

2.8 DTI Diesel 10/98-05/10 FHY2243
FHY2244

2.8 DTI;2.8 TDI;3.0 DTi Diesel 10/98-05/10 FHY2242
3.0 DTi Diesel 10/98-05/10 FHY2662

FHY2663
FHY3198

NOVAVAN
1.2 Petrol 01/90-10/94 FHY2067
1.2;1.4 Petrol 01/90-10/94 FHY2051
1.5 D Diesel 01/91-10/94 FHY2051

FHY2067
VIVARO
1.9 DI Diesel 08/01-07/14 FHY3035
1.9 DI;1.9 DTI Diesel 08/01-07/14 FHY2684

VA
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VAUXHALL
VIVARO
2.0 16V Petrol 08/01-12/06 FHY2684 03/2002->

FHY3035 03/2002->

08/01-07/14 FHY2684
FHY3035

2.0 CDTI Diesel 01/06-07/14 FHY2684 08/2006->

08/06-07/14 FHY2684
2.0 ECOTEC Petrol 08/06-07/14 FHY2684
2.5 CDTI Diesel 04/03-07/14 FHY2684

FHY3035
01/06-07/14 FHY2684 08/2006->

2.5 DTI Diesel 07/03-07/14 FHY2684
FHY3035

VOLVO
240
2.3 CAT Petrol 08/86-07/93 FHY2373 RWD

2.3 CAT;2.3 i CAT Petrol 08/86-07/93 FHY2001 RWD

440 (K)
1.6 Petrol 09/88-12/96 FHY2319

FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

09/91-08/93 FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

1.7 Petrol 08/88-12/96 FHY2319
FHY2376 + ABS

FHY2397 - ABS

09/88-08/92 FHY2376 + ABS

FHY2397 - ABS

08/89-12/96 FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

1.7 Turbo Petrol 08/88-12/96 FHY2319
FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

1.8 Petrol 08/91-07/96 FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

08/91-12/96 FHY2319
FHY2397 - ABS

09/95-12/96 FHY2398 + ABS

1.9 Turbo-Diesel Diesel 07/94-12/96 FHY2319
FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS

2.0 Petrol 08/92-07/95 FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

08/92-07/96 FHY2319
FHY2397 - ABS

VAUXH
ALL
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VOLVO
440 (K)
2.0 Petrol 08/93-07/96 FHY2398 + ABS

460 (L)
1.6 Petrol 07/92-07/96 FHY2319

FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS

1.7 Petrol 09/88-07/96 FHY2319
FHY2376 + ABS

FHY2397 - ABS

09/89-08/91 FHY2376 + ABS

FHY2397 - ABS

1.7 Turbo Petrol 08/89-07/96 FHY2319
FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

1.8 Petrol 08/91-07/96 FHY2319
FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

1.9 Turbo-Diesel Diesel 07/94-07/96 FHY2319
FHY2397 - ABS

FHY2398 + ABS

2.0 Petrol 08/92-07/95 FHY2376 + ABS, ->12/1992

FHY2398 + ABS, 01/1993->

08/92-07/96 FHY2319
FHY2397 - ABS

08/93-07/96 FHY2398 + ABS

480 (E)
1.7 Petrol 04/86-07/96 FHY2319 Ch. No.:517501->

FHY2376 Ch. No.:522772->

FHY2398 Ch. No.:->522771

1.7 Turbo Petrol 08/87-07/96 FHY2319 Ch. No.:517501->

FHY2376 Ch. No.:522772->

FHY2398 Ch. No.:->522771

2.0 Petrol 08/92-09/95 FHY2319 Ch. No.:517501->

FHY2376 Ch. No.:522772->

FHY2398 Ch. No.:->522771

740 (4cyl - 16v)
2.0 GLE Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2428 RWD

2.0 GLE;2.3 Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2403 RWD

740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v)
2.0 Turbo Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2428 RWD

2.0 Turbo;2.3 Turbo Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2403 RWD

760
2.4 TD Interc. (704);2.4 TD Interc. (765) Diesel 08/87-07/92 FHY2428 RWD

2.8 (704) Petrol 05/86-08/91 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2403 RWD

FHY2428 - ABS, RWD

2.8 (764) Petrol 08/86-07/90 FHY2428 - ABS, RWD
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VOLVO
760
2.8 (765) Petrol 05/86-08/91 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2403 RWD

FHY2428 - ABS, RWD

780
2.4 D Diesel 04/86-07/90 FHY2001 ->12/1987

2.9 Petrol 08/86-07/90 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 RWD

08/87-07/90 FHY2403 RWD, ->12/1987

FHY2428 RWD, ->12/1987

FHY2428 RWD, 01/1988->

850
2.0 Petrol 06/91-10/97 FHY2428
2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 T5;2.3 T5 R;2.3 T5-R;2.3
Turbo R;2.5

Petrol 06/91-10/97 FHY2259

2.5 AWD Petrol 04/96-12/96 FHY2259 4x4

FHY2428 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 08/95-12/96 FHY2259
FHY2428

940 (I)
2.0 Petrol 08/90-07/95 FHY2428 RWD

2.0 Turbo Petrol 08/90-07/95 FHY2456 RWD

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 Turbo Petrol 08/90-07/95 FHY2001 RWD

2.4 D Diesel 08/90-07/95 FHY2428 RWD

2.4 D;2.4 TD Intercooler;2.4 Turbo Diesel Diesel 08/90-07/95 FHY2001 RWD

940 (II)
2.0 Petrol 10/94-05/97 FHY2001 - ABS, RWD

FHY2428 RWD, ->12/1994

FHY2456 RWD, 01/1995->

11/94-12/95 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 RWD

2.0 Turbo Petrol 08/94-12/98 FHY2456 RWD

2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 ti;2.3 Turbo Petrol 08/94-12/98 FHY2001 RWD

2.3 Petrol 08/94-12/98 FHY2428 RWD

2.3 Turbo Petrol 08/94-10/98 FHY2428 RWD, ->12/1994

FHY2456 RWD, 01/1995->

01/95-12/98 FHY2001 - ABS, RWD

2.4 TD Interc. Diesel 08/94-10/98 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 RWD

960 (I)
2.0 Petrol 08/90-09/93 FHY2428 RWD

2.0;2.3 Turbo Petrol 08/90-09/93 FHY2001 RWD

2.4 TD Interc. Diesel 09/90-07/94 FHY2428 RWD

2.4 TD Interc.;2.4 Tdi Diesel 09/90-07/94 FHY2001 RWD

2.8 Petrol 08/90-07/94 FHY2428 RWD

2.8;2.8 GL;2.9 Petrol 08/90-07/94 FHY2001 RWD

960 (II)
2.5 Petrol 07/94-12/96 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 RWD, ->12/1994
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LVO



Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

828

VOLVO
960 (II)
2.5 Petrol 07/94-12/96 FHY2456 RWD, 01/1995->

2.9 Petrol 07/94-12/96 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 RWD, ->12/1994

FHY2456 RWD

FHY2456 RWD, 01/1995->

C30
1.6 Petrol 10/06-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
1.6 D Diesel 10/06-12/12 FHY3187
1.6 D;1.6 D2 Diesel 10/06-12/12 FHY3186
1.8 Petrol 10/06-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
1.8 FlexFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/07-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
2.0 Petrol 10/06-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
2.0 D Diesel 10/06-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
2.0 FlexFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/10-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
2.4 i Petrol 10/06-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
D3 Diesel 10/06-12/12 FHY3187
D3;D4;D5 Diesel 10/06-12/12 FHY3186
Electric Diesel 12/10-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
T5 Petrol 10/06-12/12 FHY3186

FHY3187
03/07-12/12 FHY3186 06/2007->

FHY3187 06/2007->

C70 (I)
2.0 Petrol 03/97-09/02 FHY2521 03/1998->

03/97-10/05 FHY2259
FHY2428
FHY2521

2.0 T Petrol 03/97-10/05 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->1209

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->

2.3 T5 Petrol 03/98-10/05 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->1209

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->

2.3 T-5 Petrol 03/97-09/02 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->1209

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->

2.4 T Petrol 07/02-10/05 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->1209
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VOLVO
C70 (I)
2.4 T Petrol 07/02-10/05 FHY2428

FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->

2.5 Petrol 06/98-10/05 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->1209

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->

05/99-09/02 FHY2521 10/1999->

FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->, 10/1999->

2.5 T Petrol 03/97-09/02 FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->

03/97-10/05 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->1209

FHY2428
FHY2521

03/98-10/05 FHY2521 01/2000->

FHY2522 Ch. No.:1210->, 01/2000->

C70 (II)
2.0 D Diesel 01/08- FHY3186

FHY3187
FHY3235

2.4 Petrol 03/06- FHY3186
FHY3187
FHY3235

2.4 D Diesel 03/07- FHY3186
FHY3187
FHY3235

2.4 i Petrol 03/06- FHY3186
FHY3187
FHY3235

D3 Diesel 03/06- FHY3187
FHY3235

D3;D4;D5 Diesel 03/06- FHY3186
T5 Petrol 03/06- FHY3186

FHY3187
FHY3235

S40 (I)
1.6 Petrol 07/95-12/03 FHY2221
1.6;1.8 Petrol 07/95-12/03 FHY2220
1.8 Petrol 07/95-12/03 FHY2221

Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

06/01-08/03 FHY2220

FHY2221
1.8 i Petrol 03/98-12/03 FHY2220

FHY2221
1.9 DI Diesel 03/99-12/03 FHY2220

FHY2221
1.9 T4 Petrol 05/97-07/00 FHY2220

FHY2221
1.9 TD Diesel 07/95-08/99 FHY2220
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VOLVO
S40 (I)
1.9 TD Diesel 07/95-08/99 FHY2221
2.0 Petrol 07/95-12/03 FHY2221
2.0;2.0 T;2.0 T4 Petrol 07/95-12/03 FHY2220
S40 (II)
1.6 Petrol 01/05- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
1.6 D Diesel 01/05- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
1.6 D2 Diesel 10/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
1.8 Petrol 04/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
1.8 FlexFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/06- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202, 04/2006->

FHY3186 04/2006->

FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->, 04/2006->

FHY3235 04/2006->

2.0 Petrol 10/06- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
2.0 D Diesel 01/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
2.0 D4 Diesel 07/05- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
2.0 F Flexfuel 10/06- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202, 06/2009->

FHY3186 06/2009->

FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->, 06/2009->

FHY3235 06/2009->

2.4 Petrol 01/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
2.4 AWD Petrol 08/06- FHY2664 4x4, Ch. No.:->12202

2.4 D5 Diesel 03/06- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->
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VOLVO
S40 (II)
2.4 D5 Diesel 03/06- FHY3235
D3 Diesel 10/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
D4 Diesel 10/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
T5 Petrol 01/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235
T5 AWD Petrol 04/04- FHY2664 4x4, Ch. No.:->12202

FHY3186 4x4

FHY3187 4x4, Ch. No.:12203->

FHY3235 4x4

S60 (I)
2.0 T;2.4 Petrol 07/00-04/10 FHY2744
2.4 Bifuel (CNG) Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
06/02-04/10 FHY2744

2.4 D;2.4 D5 Diesel 07/01-04/10 FHY2744
2.4 T AWD Petrol 11/01-04/10 FHY2744 4x4

2.4 T5;2.5 T Petrol 02/04-04/10 FHY2744
2.5 T AWD;R 2,5 T AWD Petrol 03/03-04/10 FHY2744 4x4

R 2,5 T AWD Petrol 03/03-04/10 FHY2767 4x4

FHY2847 4x4

S70
2.0 Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259

FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2519 12/1998->

FHY2520 12/1998->

FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.0 Turbo;2.3 Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259
2.3 Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2428

04/99-09/00 FHY2529 Ch. No.:460000->

FHY2530 Ch. No.:->459999

2.3 T-5 Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2529 Ch. No.:460000->

FHY2530 Ch. No.:->459999

2.3 T5 AWD Petrol 11/96-09/98 FHY2428 4x4

FHY2529 4x4, Ch. No.:460000->

FHY2530 4x4, Ch. No.:->459999

2.3 Turbo Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
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VOLVO
S70
2.3 Turbo Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2521

FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 AWD Petrol 11/96-09/00 FHY2259 4x4, Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428 4x4

FHY2521 4x4

FHY2522 4x4, Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 Blu-Fuel Gas 07/97-09/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457, 07/1999->

FHY2428 07/1999->

FHY2521 07/1999->

FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->, 07/1999->

2.4 T5 AWD Petrol 11/96-04/99 FHY2428 4x4

FHY2529 4x4, Ch. No.:460000->

FHY2530 4x4, Ch. No.:->459999

2.4 Turbo Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.5 Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

06/98-11/00 FHY2521 10/1998->

FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->, 10/1998->

2.5 Bifuel Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

10/98-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.5 TDI Diesel 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.5 TDi AWD Diesel 10/99-09/00 FHY2259 4x4, Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428 4x4

FHY2521 4x4

FHY2522 4x4, Ch. No.:586458->

S80 (I)
2.0 Petrol 06/98-07/06 FHY2519 11/1998->

FHY2520 01/1999->

FHY3023 11/1998->12/1998

2.0 T Petrol 06/98-07/06 FHY2519 11/1998->

FHY2520 11/1998->

12/99-07/06 FHY2519
FHY2520
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VOLVO
S80 (I)
2.4 Petrol 01/99-07/06 FHY2519

FHY2519 10/2001->

FHY2520
FHY2520 10/2001->

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/01-07/06 FHY2519

FHY2520
2.4 D Diesel 08/01-07/06 FHY2520
2.4 D;2.4 D5 Diesel 08/01-07/06 FHY2519
2.4 T Petrol 06/00-07/06 FHY2519

FHY2520
2.4 T5 AWD Petrol 04/00-09/03 FHY2519 4x4, 08/2000->

FHY2520 4x4, 08/2000->

2.5 T Petrol 03/03-07/06 FHY2519
FHY2520

2.5 T AWD Petrol 07/03-07/06 FHY2519 4x4

FHY2520 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 01/99-07/06 FHY2519
FHY2520

2.8 T6 Petrol 05/98-07/06 FHY2520
2.8 T6;2.9 Petrol 05/98-07/06 FHY2519
2.9 Petrol 03/99-07/06 FHY2519 10/1999->

FHY2520 10/1999->

3.0 Petrol 06/01-07/06 FHY2520 10/2001->

3.0;3.0 T6 Petrol 06/01-07/06 FHY2519 10/2001->

S90
2.5 Petrol 11/96-10/98 FHY2001 - ABS, RWD

FHY2428 - ABS, RWD

FHY2456 + ABS, RWD

2.9 Petrol 01/97-05/98 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 - ABS, RWD

FHY2456 + ABS, RWD

V40
1.6 Petrol 07/95-06/04 FHY2221
1.6;1.8;1.8 i Petrol 07/95-06/04 FHY2220
1.9 DI Diesel 03/99-06/04 FHY2220

FHY2221
1.9 T4 Petrol 05/97-07/00 FHY2220

FHY2221
1.9 TD Diesel 07/95-08/99 FHY2220

FHY2221
2.0 Petrol 07/95-06/04 FHY2221
2.0;2.0 T;2.0 T4 Petrol 07/95-06/04 FHY2220
V50
1.6 Petrol 01/05- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235

VO
LVO
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VOLVO
V50
1.6 D Diesel 01/05- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
1.6 D2 Diesel 01/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
1.8 Petrol 04/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
1.8 FlexFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/05- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553, 04/2005->

FHY3186 04/2005->

FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->, 04/2005->

FHY3235 04/2005->

2.0 Petrol 10/06- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
2.0 D Diesel 04/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
2.0 FlexFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
2.4 Petrol 04/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
2.4 D5 Diesel 03/06- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
2.4 Tdi Diesel 05/07- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
D3 Diesel 10/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
D4 Diesel 10/10- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235

VO
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VOLVO
V50
T5 Petrol 04/04- FHY2664 Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186
FHY3187 Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235
T5 AWD Petrol 04/04- FHY2664 4x4, Ch. No.:->2553

FHY3186 4x4

FHY3187 4x4, Ch. No.:2554->

FHY3235 4x4

V70 (I)
2.0 Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259

FHY2259 12/1998->

FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2428 12/1998->

FHY2521
FHY2521 12/1998->

FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.0 Turbo Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259
FHY2428
FHY2529

2.0 Turbo AWD Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2529 4x4

2.0 Turbo AWD;2.3 AWD Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2428 4x4

2.3 AWD Petrol 04/97-09/98 FHY2529 4x4, Ch. No.:528557->

FHY2530 4x4, Ch. No.:->528556

2.3 T AWD Petrol 04/97-03/00 FHY2428 4x4

FHY2529 4x4, Ch. No.:528557->

FHY2530 4x4, Ch. No.:->528556

2.3 T-5 Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.3 T-5 AWD Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259 4x4, Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428 4x4

FHY2521 4x4

FHY2522 4x4, Ch. No.:586458->

2.3 Turbo Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 Petrol 01/97-05/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 AWD Petrol 10/98-05/99 FHY2259 4x4, Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428 4x4

FHY2521 4x4

FHY2522 4x4, Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 Bifuel Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

08/99-03/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

VO
LVO
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VOLVO
V70 (I)
2.4 Bifuel Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
08/99-03/00 FHY2428

FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.4 Turbo Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->566120

FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2428 ->12/1998

FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:566121->

2.5 Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

06/98-03/00 FHY2521 10/1998->

FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->, 10/1998->

2.5 AWD Petrol 03/99-03/00 FHY2428 4x4

FHY2529 4x4, Ch. No.:528557->

FHY2530 4x4, Ch. No.:->528556

2.5 Bifuel Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

10/98-08/99 FHY2259 Ch. No.:->586457

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 Ch. No.:586458->

2.5 TDI Diesel 01/97-05/00 FHY2259 ->12/1998

FHY2428
FHY2521
FHY2522 01/1999->

2.5 TDi AWD Diesel 11/96-02/00 FHY2259 4x4, ->12/1998

FHY2428 4x4

FHY2521 4x4

FHY2522 4x4, 01/1999->

2.5 Turbo AWD Petrol 01/97-05/00 FHY2428 4x4

FHY2529 4x4, Ch. No.:528557->

FHY2530 4x4, Ch. No.:->528556

V70 (II)
2.0 T Petrol 07/01-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520
2.3 Petrol 10/00-09/04 FHY2767 Ch. No.:->392073

FHY2847
2.3 T5 Petrol 03/00-08/04 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->, ->09/2001

FHY2520 ->09/2001

FHY2767 Ch. No.:->392073, 10/2001->

FHY2847 10/2001->

2.4 Petrol 03/00-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->, 03/2001->

FHY2520 03/2001->

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

09/01-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520

VO
LV
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VOLVO
V70 (II)
2.4 D Diesel 12/01-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520
2.4 D5 Diesel 08/01-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520
2.4 D5 AWD Diesel 03/03-08/07 FHY2519 4x4, Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520 4x4

2.4 T Petrol 03/00-08/03 FHY2519
FHY2520

2.4 T AWD Petrol 09/01-08/02 FHY2519 4x4

FHY2520 4x4

2.4 T5 Petrol 04/04-08/07 FHY2519 02/2006->

FHY2520 02/2006->

2.5 T Petrol 04/04-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520
2.5 T AWD Petrol 09/02-08/07 FHY2519 4x4, Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 03/00-08/07 FHY2519 Ch. No.:392074->

FHY2520
R 2,5 T AWD Petrol 03/03-08/07 FHY2767 4x4, Ch. No.:->392073

FHY2847 4x4

V90
2.5 Petrol 11/96-10/98 FHY2001 - ABS, RWD

FHY2428 - ABS, RWD

FHY2456 + ABS, RWD

2.9 Petrol 01/97-12/98 FHY2001 RWD

FHY2428 - ABS, RWD

FHY2456 + ABS, RWD

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY
2.4 T XC AWD Petrol 11/97-09/02 FHY2428 4x4

FHY2529 4x4

03/00-09/02 FHY2520 4x4, 10/2000->

XC90
2.5 T Petrol 10/02- FHY3247 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

FHY3248 4x4, Ch. No.:442419->

FHY3249 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

3.2 AWD Petrol 05/06- FHY3247 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

FHY3248 4x4, Ch. No.:442419->

FHY3249 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

04/10- FHY3248 4x4, 04/2011->

D3 / D5 Diesel 04/09- FHY3248 10/2010->

D5 Diesel 10/02- FHY3247 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

FHY3248 4x4, Ch. No.:442419->

FHY3249 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

01/11- FHY3248 4x4

T6 Petrol 10/02- FHY3247 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

FHY3248 4x4, Ch. No.:442419->

FHY3249 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

V8 Petrol 01/05- FHY3247 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

VO
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VOLVO
XC90
V8 Petrol 01/05- FHY3248 4x4, Ch. No.:442419->

FHY3249 4x4, Ch. No.:->442418

VW
AMAROK
2.0 BiTDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2811 RWD

FHY2812 RWD

2.0 BiTDI 4motion Diesel 09/10- FHY2811 4x4

FHY2812 4x4

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/10- FHY2811 RWD

FHY2812 RWD

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 09/10- FHY2811 4x4

FHY2812 4x4

2.0 TSI Petrol 12/10- FHY2811 RWD

FHY2812 RWD

BEETLE
1.2 TSI Petrol 07/11- FHY2821

FHY2822 ->12/2012

1.4 TSI Petrol 04/11- FHY2821 10/2011->

FHY2822 10/2011->

12/12- FHY2821
FHY2822

1.6 TDI Diesel 04/11- FHY2822
1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI Diesel 04/11- FHY2821
2.0 TSI Petrol 04/11- FHY2821

FHY2822
12/12- FHY2822 0N4

2.5 Petrol 04/11- FHY2821 10/2011->

FHY2822 10/2011->

BORA (4WD)
1.8 4motion Petrol 02/99-05/05 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/98-04/02 FHY2210 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

11/98-05/05 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

02/99-05/05 FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

05/00-05/05 FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4, 09/2000->

FHY2517 4x4, 09/2000->

VO
LV
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VW
BORA (4WD)
1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 05/00-05/05 FHY2518 4x4, 09/2000->

FHY2869 4x4, 09/2000->

FHY2870 4x4, 09/2000->

09/00-05/05 FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4, 05/2001->

FHY2517 4x4, 05/2001->

FHY2518 4x4, 05/2001->

11/00-05/05 FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4, 04/2001->

FHY2517 4x4, 04/2001->

FHY2518 4x4, 04/2001->

FHY2869 4x4, 04/2001->

FHY2870 4x4, 04/2001->

2.0 4motion Petrol 04/00-05/05 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

2.3 V5 4motion Petrol 12/98-05/05 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

2.8 V6 4motion Petrol 03/99-05/05 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 - ABS, 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

BORA
1.4 16V Petrol 10/98-05/05 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8;1.8 T Petrol 10/98-05/05 FHY2208
1.9 SDI Diesel 10/98-05/05 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 10/98-05/05 FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 05/00-05/05 FHY2517 09/2000->

FHY2518 09/2000->

11/00-05/05 FHY2517 04/2001->

FHY2518 04/2001->

2.0 Petrol 10/98-05/05 FHY2223
FHY2517

VW
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VW
BORA
2.0 Petrol 10/98-05/05 FHY2518
2.0;2.3 V5 Petrol 10/98-05/05 FHY2208
2.3 V5 Petrol 10/98-10/00 FHY2223 - ABS

10/98-05/05 FHY2210
CADDY (I)
1.8 Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2076
CADDY (II)
1.4 Petrol 11/95-01/04 FHY2457
1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 Petrol 11/95-01/04 FHY2089
1.6 Petrol 11/95-01/04 FHY2096

FHY3063
06/96-12/00 FHY2408 ->05/1999

1.7 SDI Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2457
1.7 SDI;1.9 D Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2089
1.9 D Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2096

FHY3063
06/96-12/00 FHY2408 ->05/1999

1.9 SDI Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2457
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2089
CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI Petrol 09/10- FHY2665

FHY2773 2G1/2G2

1.4 Petrol 03/04-08/10 FHY2757
1.4 16V Petrol 05/06-08/10 FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 03/04-08/10 FHY2665
1.6 Petrol 04/04- FHY2665

FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA, 11/2007->

1.6 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

05/11- FHY2665

FHY2773 0E2

1.6 TDI Diesel 08/10- FHY2665
FHY2773 2G1/2G2

1.9 TDI Diesel 04/04-08/10 FHY2665
FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA, 11/2007->

1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 05/08-08/10 FHY2665 4x4, 11/2008->

2.0 EcoFuel Natural Gas 04/06- FHY2665
FHY2757 ->12/2008

VW
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VW
CADDY (III)
2.0 EcoFuel Natural Gas 04/06- FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA

2.0 SDI Diesel 03/04-08/10 FHY2665
FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/07-08/10 FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA

09/07- FHY2665
08/10- FHY2773 2G1/2G2

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 11/10- FHY2665
FHY2773 2G1/2G2

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/10- FHY2665 4x4

CC
1.4 TSI Petrol 11/11- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3257 1LK

FHY3284 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

1.8 TSI Petrol 11/11- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3257 1LK

FHY3284 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

2.0 TDI Diesel 11/11- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3257 1LK

FHY3284 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

12/12- FHY3284
2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/11- FHY2608 4x4, 2EA

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW

FHY3257 4x4, 1LK

FHY3284 4x4, 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

12/12- FHY3284 4x4

2.0 TSI Petrol 11/11- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3257 1LK

FHY3284 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

3.6 FSI 4motion Petrol 11/11- FHY2608 4x4, 2EA

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW

FHY3257 4x4, 1LK

FHY3284 4x4, 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

CORRADO
1.8 16V Petrol 09/88-12/95 FHY2033

VW
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VW
CORRADO
1.8 16V Petrol 09/88-12/95 FHY2066
1.8 16V;1.8 G60;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 Petrol 09/88-12/95 FHY2000
2.9 VR6 Petrol 09/88-12/95 FHY2162
EOS
1.4 TSI Petrol 11/07- FHY2665 1ZE

FHY2682
1.6 FSI Petrol 06/06-05/08 FHY2665 1ZE

FHY2682
2.0 FSI Petrol 03/06-05/08 FHY2665 1ZE

FHY2682
2.0 TDI Diesel 06/06-05/08 FHY2665 1LJ

06/06- FHY2665
FHY2682

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 05/08- FHY2665 1LJ

FHY2682
2.0 TFSI Petrol 03/06- FHY2665 1LJ

FHY2682
2.0 TSI Petrol 11/09- FHY2665 1LJ

FHY2682
3.2 V6 Petrol 06/06-05/09 FHY2665 1LJ/1ZD/1ZE/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZP

FHY2682
FHY3228 Ch. No.:->8P7220000, 1LK, ->04/2007

FHY3228 Ch. No.:8P7220001->, 1LK, 05/2007->

3.6 V6 Petrol 05/09-11/10 FHY2665 1LJ

FHY2682
FHY3228 1LK

FOX
1.2 Petrol 04/05- FHY2209
1.2;1.4 Petrol 04/05- FHY2208
1.4 TDI Diesel 04/05- FHY2208

FHY2209
GOLF II (4WD)
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro Petrol 02/86-12/91 FHY2076 4x4

1.8 GTI G60 Syncro;1.8 i Syncro CAT;1.8 Syncro Petrol 02/86-12/91 FHY2000 4x4

1.8 i Syncro CAT Petrol 02/86-12/91 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2054 4x4

GOLF II
1.8 GTI Petrol 01/85-07/85 FHY2000 - ABS

1.8 GTI 16V Petrol 02/86-10/91 FHY2054
FHY2076

1.8 GTI 16V;1.8 GTI CAT;1.8 GTI G60;1.8 i CAT Petrol 02/86-10/91 FHY2033
1.8 i CAT Petrol 08/87-10/91 FHY2000 - ABS

2.0 Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2054
FHY2076

GOLF III (4WD)
1.8 Syncro Petrol 01/93-04/99 FHY2162 4x4

1.8 Syncro (1HX1) Petrol 01/93-08/97 FHY2000 - ABS, 4x4

01/93-04/99 FHY2033 4x4

VW
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VW
GOLF III (4WD)
1.8 Syncro (1HX1);1.8 Syncro Petrol 01/93-04/99 FHY2089 4x4

1.9 TDI Syncro Diesel 07/95-04/99 FHY2162 4x4

1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1) Diesel 07/95-04/99 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2033 4x4

1.9 TDI Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1) Diesel 07/95-04/99 FHY2089 4x4

2.0 Syncro Petrol 08/95-04/99 FHY2162 4x4

2.0 Syncro (1HX1) Petrol 08/95-08/97 FHY2000 - ABS, 4x4

08/95-04/99 FHY2033 4x4

2.0 Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro Petrol 08/95-04/99 FHY2089 4x4

2.9 VR6 Syncro Petrol 10/94-04/99 FHY2526 4x4

2.9 VR6 Syncro;2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) Petrol 10/94-04/99 FHY2033 4x4

GOLF III
1.4 Petrol 10/91-04/99 FHY2162
1.4;1.6;1.8 Petrol 10/91-04/99 FHY2089
1.6 Petrol 10/91-04/99 FHY2033

FHY2212
1.9 D Diesel 11/91-04/99 FHY2162
1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD;1.9 TD,GTD;1.9 TDI Diesel 11/91-04/99 FHY2089
1.9 TDI Diesel 11/91-04/99 FHY2033

FHY2212
07/96-05/98 FHY2162 - ABS

2.0 Petrol 11/91-04/99 FHY2033
FHY2089
FHY2162
FHY2212
FHY2526

08/95-04/96 FHY2089 Ch. No.:->1HSW560000

2.0 GL Petrol 08/95-09/97 FHY2033 + ABS

FHY2089
FHY2162 - ABS

2.0 GTI 16V Petrol 01/92-09/97 FHY2089
FHY2162
FHY2212
FHY2526

2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 Petrol 01/92-09/97 FHY2033
GOLF IV (4WD)
1.8 4motion Petrol 05/98-06/05 FHY2208 4x4, 05/2000->

FHY2517 4x4, 05/2000->

FHY2518 4x4, 05/2000->

05/98-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 07/98-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

VW
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VW
GOLF IV (4WD)
1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 07/98-06/06 FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

05/99-06/01 FHY2208 4x4, 01/2000->

FHY2517 4x4, 01/2000->

FHY2518 4x4, 01/2000->

FHY2869 4x4, 01/2000->

FHY2869 4x4, 10/2000->

FHY2870 4x4, 01/2000->

FHY2870 4x4, 10/2000->

02/00-06/05 FHY2208 4x4, 09/2000->

FHY2869 4x4, 06/2001->

FHY2870 4x4, 06/2001->

11/00-06/06 FHY2208 4x4, 04/2001->

FHY2869 4x4, 04/2001->

FHY2870 4x4, 04/2001->

2.0 4motion Petrol 10/00-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2210 4x4, ->04/2002

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

2.3 V5 4motion Petrol 12/98-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

05/99-06/06 FHY2869 4x4, 05/2000->

FHY2870 4x4, 05/2000->

10/00-06/06 FHY2210 4x4, ->04/2002

2.8 V6 4motion Petrol 03/99-06/05 FHY2210 4x4, ->04/2002

03/99-06/06 FHY2208 4x4

FHY2210 4x4

FHY2223 4x4

FHY2517 4x4

FHY2518 4x4

FHY2869 4x4

FHY2870 4x4

GOLF IV
1.4 16V Petrol 08/97-06/06 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8;1.8 T;1.8 T GTI Petrol 08/97-06/06 FHY2208
1.6 Petrol 08/97-06/06 FHY2089

FHY2162

VW
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VW
GOLF IV
1.9 SDI Diesel 08/97-06/06 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 08/97-06/06 FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 08/97-06/06 FHY2033

FHY2089
FHY2162
FHY2210

12/98-06/01 FHY2210 05/1999->

FHY2517 05/1999->

FHY2518 05/1999->

11/00-06/06 FHY2210 04/2001->

FHY2517 04/2001->

FHY2518 04/2001->

2.0 Petrol 06/98-06/06 FHY2033
FHY2089
FHY2162
FHY2208
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

07/98-05/04 FHY2517 05/2002->

FHY2518 05/2002->

2.0 Bi-Fuel Bi-Fuel 02/02-06/06 FHY2208
FHY2210
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

2.3 V5 Petrol 08/97-06/06 FHY2208
FHY2210
FHY2223
FHY2517
FHY2518

GOLF PLUS
1.2 TSI Petrol 11/09- FHY2608 L0L/L0R

FHY2665 L0L/L0R

1.4 16V Petrol 01/05- FHY2665
1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 Petrol 01/05- FHY2608
1.6 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole

um Gas (LPG)
05/09- FHY2608 L0L/L0R

FHY2665 L0L/L0R

1.6 FSI Petrol 01/05-05/08 FHY2608
FHY2665

1.6 MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 11/07- FHY2608
FHY2665

1.6 TDI Diesel 02/09- FHY2608 L0L/L0R

FHY2665 L0L/L0R

1.9 TDI Diesel 01/05-01/09 FHY2608

VW
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VW
GOLF PLUS
1.9 TDI Diesel 01/05-01/09 FHY2665
2.0 FSI Petrol 05/05-06/08 FHY2608

FHY2665
2.0 TDI Diesel 05/05- FHY2608

FHY2665
01/09- FHY2608 L0L/L0R

FHY2665 L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 01/05- FHY2608
FHY2665

GOLF V (4WD)
1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/04-07/09 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4

2.0 FSI 4motion Petrol 08/04-11/08 FHY2608 4x4, 05/2005->

FHY2665 4x4, 05/2005->

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion Diesel 08/04-07/09 FHY2665 4x4

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/04-07/09 FHY2608 4x4

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/04-11/08 FHY2608 4x4, 05/2007->

FHY2665 4x4, 05/2007->

3.2 R32 4motion Petrol 11/05-11/08 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2665 4x4, 1LJ/1ZD/1ZE/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZP

FHY3228 4x4, Ch. No.:->8P7220000, 1LK, ->04/2007

FHY3228 4x4, Ch. No.:8P7220001->, 1LK, 05/2007->

GOLF V
1.4 Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2665
1.4 16V Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2612

05/06-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

1.4 FSI Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2612
1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2608
1.4 TSI Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2665

05/06-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 10/03-07/09 FHY2608
1.6 Petrol 01/04-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

01/04-07/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

1.6 FSI Petrol 10/03-07/08 FHY2608
FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

1.6 MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 10/07-07/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

1.9 TDI Diesel 10/03-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

10/03-07/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 Petrol 01/04-07/09 FHY2665
2.0 FSI Petrol 01/04-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

VW
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VW
GOLF V
2.0 FSI Petrol 01/04-11/08 FHY2665 09/2006->

2.0 GTI Petrol 10/04-02/09 FHY2608
FHY3228

2.0 SDI Diesel 01/04-11/08 FHY2608
FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

2.0 TDI Diesel 10/03-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

10/03-07/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 10/03-11/08 FHY2612 ->08/2006

FHY2665 09/2006->

10/03-07/09 FHY2608
FHY2665

2.0;2.0 FSI Petrol 01/04-07/09 FHY2608
3.2 Petrol 09/05-11/08 FHY2608

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZD/1ZE/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZP

FHY3228 Ch. No.:->8P7220000, 1LK, ->04/2007

FHY3228 Ch. No.:8P7220001->, 1LK, 05/2007->

GOLF VI (4WD)
1.6 TDI 4motion Diesel 07/09-07/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 4x4, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 4x4, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 4x4, 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 4x4, 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

2.0 R 4motion Petrol 11/09-11/13 FHY2608 4x4, 1KW

FHY3228 4x4, 1ZK

2.0 TDI Diesel 01/10-07/13 FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 05/09-11/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1KD

FHY2665 4x4, 1ZP

2.0 TSI Petrol 07/09-07/13 FHY2608 ->11/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 12/2009->

FHY2822 12/2009->

GOLF VI
1.2 TSI Petrol 05/09-11/12 FHY2665 1ZF

05/09-11/13 FHY2608 1KD

08/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

07/10-07/13 FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

VW
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VW
GOLF VI
1.2 TSI Petrol 03/11-11/13 FHY2665 L0L/L0R

1.4 Petrol 10/08-11/12 FHY2608 1KD

FHY2665 1ZF

07/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

1.4 TSI Petrol 10/08-11/12 FHY2665 1LJ/1ZA

FHY2665 1ZE

10/08- FHY2608 1KD

07/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

03/11- FHY2665 L0L/L0R

1.6 Petrol 10/08-11/12 FHY2608 1KD

FHY2665 1ZF

07/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

1.6 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

03/09-11/12 FHY2608 1KD

FHY2665 1ZF

1.6 MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 10/08-11/12 FHY2608 1KD, 05/2010->

FHY2665 1ZF, 05/2010->

07/10-07/13 FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

1.6 TDI Diesel 02/09-11/12 FHY2665 1ZF

02/09- FHY2608 1KD

FHY2665 L0L/L0R

07/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

12/09-07/13 FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK

1.8 TSI Petrol 06/09-01/11 FHY2608 1KD

FHY2665 1LJ/1ZA

2.0 GTi Petrol 04/09-11/12 FHY2608 1X0/1KY; 1AC/1AS/1AT; L0L/L0R, ->11/2009

FHY2665 1LL/1ZB

FHY2821 12/2009->

FHY2822 12/2009->

VW
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VW
GOLF VI
2.0 GTi Petrol 05/11-11/12 FHY2608 1KW

FHY3228 1ZK

2.0 GTI Petrol 11/11- FHY2665 L0L/L0R, 05/2012->

FHY2821 1KS, 05/2012->

FHY2822 1KS, 05/2012->

2.0 R Petrol 01/13- FHY2608 1KD

FHY2665
FHY2821 1KS/1KT

FHY2822 1KS/1KT

2.0 TDI Diesel 10/08-11/12 FHY2665 1ZE

FHY2665 1ZF

10/08-05/13 FHY2665 1ZP

10/08- FHY2608 1KD

04/09-11/12 FHY2665 1LJ/1ZA

07/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

11/11- FHY2665 L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 07/09-07/13 FHY2608 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, ->12/2009

FHY2665 for ESP, 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2665 not for ESP, 1AC, ->12/2011

FHY2821 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

FHY2822 1X0; 1AC/1AS/1AT; 1SA/1SB/1SK, 01/2010->

JETTA (II)
1.6 Petrol 03/86-10/91 FHY2033 ->07/1991

FHY2033 10/1988->

FHY2054 ->07/1990

1.8 16V Petrol 08/86-10/91 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2054
FHY2076

06/87-12/89 FHY2416 + ABS, 11/1988->

1.8 CAT Petrol 01/87-10/91 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2054
FHY2076

08/87-10/91 FHY2416 + ABS, 11/1988->

JETTA (III)
1.4 TSI Petrol 07/06-10/10 FHY2608

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT

05/07-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

1.6 Petrol 10/05-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

VW
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VW
JETTA (III)
1.6 Petrol 10/05-10/10 FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

1.6 FSI Petrol 09/05-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000

FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

1.6 MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/08-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

1.6 TDI Diesel 06/09-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

12/09-10/10 FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->

1.9 TDI Diesel 08/05-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

2.0 FSI Petrol 08/05-10/10 FHY2608
FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/05-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

10/05-10/10 FHY2608
10/06-10/10 FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 08/05-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

2.0 TFSI Petrol 10/05-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

2.5 FSI Petrol 01/06-10/10 FHY2608
FHY2612 ->06/2006

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT, 07/2006->

07/08-10/10 FHY2608 Ch. No.:->1KA048000, ->11/2009

FHY2665 1AC/1AS/1AT

FHY2821 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

FHY2822 Ch. No.:1KA048001->, 12/2009->

JETTA (IV)
1.2 TSI Petrol 02/11- FHY2665

VW
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VW
JETTA (IV)
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI Petrol 02/11- FHY2608
1.4 TSI Petrol 02/11- FHY2821

FHY2822
04/11-07/14 FHY2608 ->12/2011

1.6 TDI Diesel 02/11- FHY2665
1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI Diesel 02/11- FHY2608
2.0 TDI Diesel 10/10- FHY2665 ->12/2011

02/11- FHY2821
FHY2822

2.0 TSI Petrol 12/10- FHY2608
FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

JETTA 4WD (II)
1.8 Syncro Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2076 4x4

LUPO
1.0 Petrol 09/98-07/05 FHY2208

FHY2446
1.2 TDI 3L Diesel 07/99-07/05 FHY2208

FHY3024 1ZB

1.4 Petrol 09/98-07/05 FHY2446
1.4 16V Petrol 09/98-07/05 FHY3024
1.4 TDI Diesel 01/99-07/05 FHY2208

FHY2446
1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI Petrol 09/98-07/05 FHY2208
1.6 GTI Petrol 09/00-07/05 FHY2208
1.7 SDI Diesel 09/98-07/05 FHY2208

FHY2446
MULTIVAN (T5)
1.9 TDI Diesel 04/03-11/09 FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY2774 0WR, 06/2005->12/2008

FHY3037 0E1, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 06/2005->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 06/2005->

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3260 0WR, 06/2005->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR

FHY3278 0WR, 06/2005->

2.0 Petrol 11/03- FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 Ch. No.:->7HA050000, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ,
->11/2009

FHY3062 Ch. No.:7HA200001->, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV;
2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML, 12/2009->

VW
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VW
MULTIVAN (T5)
2.0 Petrol 11/03- FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 Ch. No.:->7HA050000, 0WR, ->11/2009

FHY3278 Ch. No.:7HA200001->, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX,
12/2009->

2.0 BiTDI Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

2.0 BiTDI 4motion Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2, 01/2010->

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
01/2010->

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 01/2010->

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 0E1

FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

05/10- FHY3037 4x4, 0E1

2.0 TSI Petrol 05/11- FHY3037 0E1

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

2.0 TSI 4motion Petrol 07/11- FHY3037 4x4, 0E1

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

2.5 TDI Diesel 04/03-11/09 FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR

2.5 TDI 4motion Diesel 07/04-11/09 FHY2774 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 4x4, 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 4x4, 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 4x4, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3260 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 4x4, 0WR

3.2 V6 Petrol 02/04-06/04 FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ

02/04-11/09 FHY2774 0WR

FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3260 0WR

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR

3.2 V6 4motion Petrol 07/04-11/09 FHY2774 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 4x4, 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 4x4, 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

VW
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VW
MULTIVAN (T5)
3.2 V6 4motion Petrol 07/04-11/09 FHY3062 4x4, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3260 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 4x4, 0WR

NEW BEETLE
1.4 Petrol 10/99-09/10 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

1.4;1.6;1.8 T Petrol 10/99-09/10 FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 01/98-09/10 FHY2208

FHY2223
2.0 Petrol 01/98-10/10 FHY2223

FHY2517
FHY2518

2.0;2.3 V5;2.5 Petrol 01/98-10/10 FHY2208
RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) Petrol 04/00-05/01 FHY2208 4x4

FHY3027 4x4, 07/2000->

PASSAT (01-05)
1.6 Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2245

FHY3065
FHY3066

1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.8 T 20V Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166
1.9 TDI Diesel 11/00-05/05 FHY2166

FHY2245
FHY3065
FHY3066

2.0 Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY3065
FHY3066

2.0 TDI Diesel 12/03-05/05 FHY2166
FHY2245
FHY3065
FHY3066

2.3 V5 Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2245
FHY3065
FHY3066

2.3 V5;2.3 VR5 Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166
2.5 TDI Diesel 11/00-05/05 FHY2166

FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065
FHY3066

PASSAT (05-11)
1.4 TSI Petrol 05/07-11/10 FHY2608

FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

1.4 TSI EcoFuel Bi-Fuel 01/09-07/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

Petrol/Natural
Gas (CNG)

01/09-11/10 FHY2608

VW
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VW
PASSAT (05-11)
1.4 TSI EcoFuel Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
01/09-11/10 FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

1.6 Petrol 05/05-11/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

1.6 FSI Petrol 03/05-06/08 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

1.6 TDI Diesel 08/09-11/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

1.8 TSI Petrol 05/07-10/11 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

1.9 TDI Diesel 03/05-11/08 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

2.0 BlueTDI Diesel 01/09-11/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

2.0 FSI Petrol 03/05-11/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

2.0 TDI Diesel 03/05-11/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

08/05-11/10 FHY2608 02/2006->

FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ, 02/2006->

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 03/05-11/10 FHY2608
FHY2627 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

PASSAT (10->)
1.4 TSI Petrol 08/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
1.4 TSI EcoFuel Bi-Fuel 08/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
Petrol/Natural

Gas (CNG)
08/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
1.4 TSI MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 11/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
1.6 TDI Diesel 08/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
1.8 TSI Petrol 08/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
2.0 TDI Diesel 08/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
2.0 TSI Petrol 11/10- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
PASSAT (88-97)
1.6 Petrol 02/88-08/96 FHY2000

VW
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VW
PASSAT (88-97)
1.6 Petrol 02/88-08/96 FHY2033

FHY2054
FHY2066

10/94-08/96 FHY2066 08/1995->

1.6 TD Diesel 08/88-09/93 FHY2033
FHY2054
FHY2066

1.8 Petrol 02/88-05/97 FHY2033
FHY2054
FHY2066

1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 GL Petrol 02/88-05/97 FHY2000
1.9 D Diesel 05/89-05/97 FHY2054

FHY2066
1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI Diesel 05/89-05/97 FHY2033
1.9 TD Diesel 05/89-05/97 FHY2000
2.0 Petrol 08/88-05/97 FHY2033

FHY2054
FHY2066

2.0;2.0 16V;2.8 VR6 Petrol 08/88-05/97 FHY2000
PASSAT (97-00)
1.6 Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166

FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066 12/1998->

1.8 Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066 12/1998->

1.8 Syncro/4motion Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166 4x4, 06/1997->

FHY2224 4x4, 06/1997->

FHY2245 4x4, 06/1997->

06/97-11/00 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2224 4x4

FHY2245 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

1.8 T Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066 12/1998->

1.9 TDI Diesel 10/96-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065
FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066

VW
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VW
PASSAT (97-00)
1.9 TDI Diesel 10/96-11/00 FHY3066 12/1998->

08/98-11/00 FHY2245 01/1999->

FHY3065 01/1999->

FHY3066 01/1999->

1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 10/96-11/00 FHY2224 4x4

FHY2245 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3065 4x4

FHY3066 4x4

1.9 TDI 4motion;1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion Diesel 10/96-11/00 FHY2166 4x4

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion Diesel 10/96-11/00 FHY2166 4x4, 05/1997->

FHY2224 4x4, 05/1997->

FHY2245 4x4, 05/1997->

2.0 Petrol 04/00-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2224

2.0 4motion Petrol 04/00-11/00 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

2.3 VR5 Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066 12/1998->

2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion Petrol 10/97-11/00 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2224 4x4

FHY2245 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 07/98-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066 12/1998->

2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion Diesel 12/98-11/00 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2166 4x4, 08/1999->

FHY2224 4x4

FHY2245 4x4

FHY2458 4x4, 1KD/1KF, 08/1999->

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

2.8 V6 Petrol 08/96-11/00 FHY2166
FHY2166 01/1999->

FHY2224
FHY2245
FHY3065 01/1999->

FHY3065 06/1997->

FHY3066 01/1999->

FHY3066 06/1997->

05/97-09/99 FHY3065 12/1998->

FHY3066 12/1998->

2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166 4x4

VW
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VW
PASSAT (97-00)
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion Petrol 10/96-11/00 FHY2166 4x4, 06/1997->

FHY2224 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3178 4x4, 1KW, 06/1997->

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE, 06/1997->

06/97-11/00 FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

PASSAT 4WD (01-05)
1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/00-05/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

2.0 4motion Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

2.3 V5 4motion Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

2.3 VR5 4motion Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

2.5 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/00-05/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2224 4x4

FHY2245 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

01/03-05/05 FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

2.8 4motion Petrol 11/00-05/05 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4

FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

4.0 W8 4motion Petrol 09/01-09/04 FHY2166 4x4

FHY2458 4x4, 1KD/1KF

FHY3178 4x4, 1KW

FHY3179 4x4, 1KE

PASSAT 4WD (05-11)
2.0 FSI 4motion Petrol 09/05-11/10 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2627 4x4, 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion Diesel 03/05-11/10 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2627 4x4, 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 03/05-07/10 FHY2608 4x4

FHY2627 4x4, 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ

05/09-11/10 FHY2608 4x4, 11/2009->

FHY2627 4x4, 1AT/1LH/1ZG/1LJ, 11/2009->

3.2 FSI 4motion Petrol 11/05-11/10 FHY2608 4x4

FHY3257 4x4, 1AT/1LK/1LM

VW
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VW
PASSAT 4WD (05-11)
3.6 R36 4motion Petrol 04/07-11/10 FHY2608 4x4

FHY3257 4x4, 1AT/1LK/1LM

PASSAT 4WD (10->)
1.8 TSI Petrol 01/12- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
2.0 TDI Diesel 01/12- FHY2608 2EA

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3284
2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/10- FHY2608 4x4, 2EA

FHY2608 4x4, 2EA, 11/2010->

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW, 11/2010->

FHY3284 4x4

FHY3284 4x4, 11/2010->

2.0 TSI 4motion Petrol 01/12- FHY2608 4x4, 2EA

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW

FHY3284 4x4

3.6 FSI 4motion Petrol 01/11- FHY2608 4x4, 2EA

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW

FHY3284 4x4

PASSAT 4WD (88-97)
1.8 G60 Syncro Petrol 08/88-05/97 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2033 4x4

FHY2054 4x4, 09/1989->

FHY2066 4x4, 09/1989->

2.0 Syncro Petrol 10/90-05/97 FHY2033 4x4

FHY2054 4x4

FHY2066 4x4

2.0 Syncro;2.9 VR6 Syncro Petrol 10/90-05/97 FHY2000 4x4

PASSAT CC
1.4 TSI MultiFuel Petrol/Ethanol 01/11-01/12 FHY2608 2EA/1KU

FHY2627 1LH/1ZG/1ZM

FHY2727 1KW

FHY3257 1LK

1.8 TSI Petrol 06/08-11/10 FHY2608 1KU

FHY2627 1LH/1ZM

FHY2727 1KW

11/08-05/10 FHY2627
2.0 BlueTDI Diesel 05/09-11/10 FHY2608 1KU

FHY2627 1LH/1ZM

FHY2727 1KW

2.0 TDI Diesel 05/08-05/11 FHY3257
05/08-01/12 FHY2608 1KU

FHY2727 1KW

06/08-01/12 FHY2627 1LH/1ZM

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/09-01/12 FHY2608 4x4, 1KU

FHY2727 4x4, 1KW

VW
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VW
PASSAT CC
2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/09-01/12 FHY3257 4x4

2.0 TSI Petrol 06/08-01/12 FHY2608 1KU

FHY2627 1LH/1ZM

FHY2727 1KW

3.6 FSI 4motion Petrol 06/08-05/10 FHY2608 4x4, 2EA

FHY3257 4x4, 1LK

POLO (6K) (97-01)
1.4 Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2207
1.4 16V Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2208
1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2089
1.6 Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2208 01/2000->

FHY3273 01/2000->

FHY3274 01/2000->

1.7 SDI Diesel 05/97-09/01 FHY2207
1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 05/97-09/01 FHY2089
1.9 SDI Diesel 05/97-09/01 FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 05/97-09/01 FHY2208 01/2000->

FHY3273 01/2000->

FHY3274 01/2000->

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.0 Petrol 10/99-09/01 FHY2446
1.0;1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 10/99-09/01 FHY2207
1.0;1.4;75 1.6 Petrol 10/94-12/99 FHY2207
1.4 16V Petrol 10/99-09/01 FHY2033

FHY2033 + ABS, ->12/1999

FHY2208 + ABS

FHY3273 + ABS

FHY3274 + ABS

1.4 TDI Diesel 10/99-09/01 FHY2208
1.4 TDi Diesel 10/99-09/01 FHY2446
1.4 TDI Diesel 10/99-09/01 FHY3273

FHY3274
1.4 TDi;1.4 TDI Diesel 10/99-09/01 FHY2207
1.6 16V GTI Petrol 10/99-09/01 FHY2033

FHY2208
FHY2446
FHY3273
FHY3274

1.7 SDI Diesel 04/97-09/01 FHY2208
FHY2446

1.7 SDI;1.9 D Diesel 04/97-09/01 FHY2207
1.9 D Diesel 04/97-09/01 FHY2209

10/99-09/01 FHY2207 ->12/1999

1.9 SDI Diesel 10/99-09/01 FHY2207
FHY2208
FHY2446

45 1.0 Petrol 10/94-10/99 FHY2207

VW
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VW
POLO (6N) (94-02)
45 1.0;50 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;60 1.4;120 1.6 16V
GTI

Petrol 10/94-10/99 FHY2033

60 1.7 SDI Diesel 10/94-10/99 FHY2446
60 1.7 SDI;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI Diesel 10/94-10/99 FHY2207
75 1.6 Petrol 10/94-12/99 FHY2446
100 1.4 16V Petrol 04/96-10/99 FHY2033

FHY2207 - ABS

FHY2446
FHY3273 + ABS

FHY3274 + ABS

120 1.6 16V GTI Petrol 10/94-10/99 FHY2446
FHY3273
FHY3274

POLO (6R) (09->)
1.2 Petrol 06/09- FHY2208

FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.2 TDI Diesel 10/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.2 TSI Petrol 11/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.4 Petrol 06/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.4 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

03/10-01/11 FHY2208

FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.4 GTI Petrol 05/10- FHY3060
1.4 GTI;1.4 TSI Petrol 05/10- FHY2208
1.4 TSI Petrol 10/12- FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.6 Petrol 05/10- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.6 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

01/11- FHY2208

FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

1.6 TDI Diesel 06/09- FHY2208
FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ

FHY3060 1KT/1KK/1KV/2EJ, ->12/2012

POLO (9N) (02-09)
1.2 Petrol 10/01- FHY2209
1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 Petrol 10/01- FHY2208
1.4 Petrol 07/03- FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

1.4 16V Petrol 10/01-05/08 FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

10/01-11/09 FHY2208
FHY2209

05/06-11/09 FHY2208 - ABS, 1KB

FHY3067 1KD/1KS/1KV

FHY3068 1KD/1KS/1KV

1.4 FSI Petrol 02/02-07/06 FHY2208

VW
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VW
POLO (9N) (02-09)
1.4 FSI Petrol 02/02-07/06 FHY2209

FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

1.4 TDI Diesel 10/01-11/09 FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

10/01- FHY2208
FHY2209

1.6 Petrol 08/02- FHY2208
FHY2209

09/02- FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

1.6 16V Petrol 05/06-11/09 FHY2209
FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

1.8 GTI Petrol 09/05-11/09 FHY2208
FHY2209
FHY3068 1KV

1.8 GTi Cup Edition Petrol 05/06-11/09 FHY2209 1LJ

1.8 GTI;1.8 GTi Cup Edition Petrol 09/05-11/09 FHY3067 1KV

1.9 SDI Diesel 10/01- FHY2209
1.9 SDI;1.9 TDi;1.9 TDI Diesel 10/01- FHY2208
1.9 TDI Diesel 10/01- FHY2033
1.9 TDi Diesel 09/02- FHY3067 1KD/1KS, 07/2003->

FHY3068 1KD/1KS, 07/2003->

1.9 TDI Diesel 11/03-11/09 FHY3067 1KD/1KS

FHY3068 1KD/1KS

POLO (86C) (81-94)
1.3 D Diesel 08/86-08/90 FHY2054

FHY2055
1.3 G40 Petrol 01/87-09/94 FHY2054

FHY2055
1.4 D Diesel 08/90-09/94 FHY2054

FHY2055
POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
54 1.4 Petrol 01/98-08/99 FHY2089

FHY2207
57 1.7 SDI Diesel 07/97-09/01 FHY2089

FHY2207
60 1.4 Petrol 12/95-09/01 FHY2089

FHY2207
FHY2208 01/2000->

64 1,9 D Diesel 12/95-01/02 FHY2207
64 1,9 D;64 1.9 SDI;68 1.9 SDI Diesel 12/95-01/02 FHY2089
68 1.9 SDI Diesel 08/99-01/02 FHY2208 01/2000->

75 1.4 16V Petrol 11/95-09/01 FHY2207
FHY2208

75 1.4 16V;75 1.6 Petrol 11/95-09/01 FHY2089
75 1.6 Petrol 11/95-09/01 FHY2208 01/2000->

VW
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VW
POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
75 1.6 Petrol 11/95-09/01 FHY3273 09/1997->

FHY3274 09/1997->

90 1.8 Petrol 01/97-09/01 FHY2089
FHY2207

90 1.9 TDI Diesel 09/96-09/01 FHY2089
FHY2207
FHY2208 01/2000->

100 1.6 Petrol 12/95-09/01 FHY2089
FHY2207
FHY2208 01/2000->

FHY3273
FHY3274

110 1.9 TDI Diesel 06/98-01/02 FHY2089
FHY2207
FHY2208 01/2000->

FHY3273 10/1999->

FHY3274 10/1999->

SCIROCCO
1.4 TSI Petrol 05/08- FHY2665 G03/G07/G08; G11/G45

FHY2682 1KD/1KE/1KW

FHY2821 1KS

FHY3228 G04/G09/G33

2.0 R Petrol 11/09- FHY2665 G03/G07/G08; G11/G45

FHY2682 1KD/1KW

FHY3228 G04/G07/08; G09/G33

2.0 TDI Diesel 08/08- FHY2665 G03/G07/G08; G11/G45

FHY2682 1KD/1KE/1KW

FHY2821 1KS

FHY2822 1KS

FHY3228 G04/G09/G33

01/13- FHY2665 G03/G07/G08/G11; G45

FHY2682 1KD/1KW/1KE

2.0 TSI Petrol 05/08-05/11 FHY2665 G03/G07/G08; G11/G45

FHY2682 1KD/1KE/1KW

FHY2821 1KS

05/08- FHY3228 G04/G09/G33

SHARAN
1.4 TSI Petrol 05/10- FHY2727 L0L/L0R

1.8 T 20V Petrol 09/97-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

1.9 TDI Diesel 09/95-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 04/00-03/10 FHY2205 4x4

VW
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VW
SHARAN
1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 04/00-03/10 FHY2206 4x4

FHY2285 4x4, ->04/2001

FHY2286 4x4

2.0 Petrol 09/95-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206 05/2001->

FHY2285
FHY2286

2.0 LPG Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

04/06-03/10 FHY2206

2.0 TDI Diesel 11/05-03/10 FHY2205 ->12/2007

FHY2206
FHY2286 ->05/2007

05/10- FHY2727 L0L/L0R

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 05/11- FHY2727 4x4, L0L/L0R

2.0 TSI Petrol 12/10- FHY2727 L0L/L0R

2.8 V6 24V Petrol 04/00-03/10 FHY2205
FHY2206
FHY2285 ->04/2001

FHY2286
2.8 V6 24V 4motion Petrol 04/00-03/10 FHY2205 4x4

FHY2206 4x4

FHY2285 4x4, ->04/2001

FHY2286 4x4

2.8 VR6 Petrol 09/95-04/00 FHY2205
FHY2285
FHY2286

2.8 VR6 Syncro Petrol 11/96-04/00 FHY2205 4x4

FHY2285 4x4

FHY2286 4x4

TIGUAN
1.4 TSI Petrol 05/08- FHY2727 1X0/1X1

FHY2728 L0L/L0R, ->06/2011

1.4 TSI 4motion Petrol 09/07- FHY2727 4x4, 1X0/1X1

FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R, ->06/2011

2.0 TDI Diesel 03/08- FHY2727 1X0/1X1

FHY2728 L0L/L0R, ->06/2011

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 09/07- FHY2727 4x4, 1X0/1X1

FHY2727 4x4, 1X0/1X1, 02/2008->

FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R, ->06/2011

FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R, 02/2008->06/2011

02/08-08/09 FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R

2.0 TFSI 4motion Petrol 09/07- FHY2727 4x4, 1X0/1X1

FHY2727 4x4, 1X0/1X1, 01/2008->

FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R, ->06/2011

FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R, 01/2008->06/2011

2.0 TSI 4motion Petrol 05/11- FHY2727 4x4, 1X0/1X1

FHY2728 4x4, L0L/L0R, ->06/2011

TOUAREG
2.5 R5 TDI Diesel 01/03-05/10 FHY2604 4x4, 1KE, 12/2006->

VW
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VW
TOUAREG
3.0 TDI Diesel 04/06-05/10 FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/2EE/1KQ

FHY2670 4x4, 1LE

3.0 V6 TDI Diesel 11/04-05/10 FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE, ->09/2006

FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/2EE/1KQ

FHY2670 4x4, 1LC/1LE, 10/2006->

11/07-05/10 FHY2670 4x4, 1LE

01/10- FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE

FHY2604 4x4, 1KJ/1KQ/2EG

05/11- FHY2604 4x4

3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid Petrol 04/10- FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE

FHY2604 4x4, 1KJ/1KQ/2EG

3.2 V6 Petrol 10/02-11/06 FHY2603 4x4, 1LC

FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/1KQ

11/04-11/06 FHY2670 4x4, 1LC, 10/2006->

3.6 V6 FSI Petrol 10/05-05/10 FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE, ->09/2006

FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/2EE/1KQ

FHY2670 4x4, 1LC/1LE, 10/2006->

04/10- FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE

FHY2604 4x4, 1KJ/1KQ/2EG

08/10- FHY2603 4x4

FHY2604 4x4

4.2 V8 Petrol 12/02-11/06 FHY2603 4x4, 1LC

FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/1KQ

FHY2670 4x4, 1LC, 10/2006->

4.2 V8 FSI Petrol 06/06-05/10 FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/1KQ/2EE

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF

01/11- FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE

FHY2604 4x4

4.2 V8 TDI Diesel 01/10- FHY2603 4x4, 1LC/1LE

FHY2604 4x4, 1KJ/1KQ/2EG

5.0 R50 TDI Diesel 08/07-05/10 FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/1KQ/2EE/1KD

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF

FHY2671 4x4, 1LT/1LU

5.0 V10 TDI Diesel 10/02-05/10 FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/2EE/1KQ

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF

6.0 W12 Petrol 08/04-05/10 FHY2604 4x4, 1KF/1KQ/2EE/1KD

FHY2670 4x4, 1LF

FHY2671 4x4, 1LT/1LU

TOURAN
1.2 TSI Petrol 11/06- FHY2821

FHY2822
1.2 TSI;1.4 FSI Petrol 11/06- FHY2665
1.4 FSI Petrol 11/06-05/10 FHY2666 ->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

1.4 TSI Petrol 02/06-05/10 FHY2666 ->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

VW
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VW
TOURAN
1.4 TSI Petrol 02/06- FHY2665

FHY2821
FHY2822

1.4 TSI EcoFuel Natural Gas 05/09-05/10 FHY2666 ->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

05/09- FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

1.6 Petrol 07/03-05/10 FHY2665
FHY2666 ->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

1.6 FSI Petrol 02/03-01/07 FHY2665
FHY2666

1.6 TDI Diesel 02/03- FHY2821
FHY2822

1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 02/03- FHY2665
1.9 TDI Diesel 02/03- FHY2666

08/03-05/10 FHY2666 ->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

2.0 EcoFuel Natural Gas 02/06-05/09 FHY2665
FHY2666

2.0 FSI Petrol 10/03-11/05 FHY2665
FHY2666

2.0 TDI Diesel 02/03-05/10 FHY2665 08/2003->

FHY2666 08/2003->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

12/05-05/10 FHY2666 ->10/2009

12/05- FHY2665
FHY2821
FHY2822

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 08/03-05/10 FHY2665
FHY2666 ->10/2009

FHY2821 11/2009->

FHY2822 11/2009->

VENTO
1.4 Petrol 11/91-09/98 FHY2089

FHY2162
1.4;1.6;1.8 Petrol 11/91-09/98 FHY2033
1.6 Petrol 11/91-09/98 FHY2000
1.9 D Diesel 11/91-09/98 FHY2033

FHY2089
FHY2162 - ABS

1.9 SDI Diesel 04/97-09/98 FHY2033
FHY2089

VW
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VW
VENTO
1.9 SDI Diesel 04/97-09/98 FHY2162 - ABS

1.9 TD Diesel 11/91-09/98 FHY2089
FHY2162

1.9 TD;1.9 TDI Diesel 11/91-09/98 FHY2033
2.0 Petrol 11/91-09/98 FHY2089

FHY2162
2.0 GL Petrol 05/96-12/97 FHY2033 + ABS

FHY2162 - ABS

2.0;2.0 GL Petrol 11/91-09/98 FHY2033
2.8 VR6 Petrol 01/92-09/98 FHY2033

FHY2089
FHY2162
FHY2526

08/95-04/96 FHY2033 + ABS

FHY2162 - ABS

CADDY (II)
1.4 Petrol 08/00-01/04 FHY2089

FHY2457
1.7 SDI Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2457
1.7 SDI;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2089
60 1.4 Petrol 11/95-01/04 FHY2457
60 1.4;75 1.6 Petrol 11/95-01/04 FHY2089
CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI Petrol 09/10- FHY2665

FHY2773 2G1/2G2

1.4 Petrol 03/04-08/10 FHY2757
1.4 16V Petrol 05/06-08/10 FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

1.4;1.4 16V Petrol 03/04-08/10 FHY2665
1.6 Petrol 04/04- FHY2665

FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA, 11/2007->

1.6 BiFuel Petrol/Petrole
um Gas (LPG)

05/11- FHY2665

FHY2773
1.6 TDI Diesel 08/10- FHY2665

FHY2773 2G1/2G2

1.9 TDI Diesel 04/04-08/10 FHY2665
FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA, 11/2007->

VW
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VW
CADDY (III)
1.9 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/08-08/10 FHY2665 4x4

2.0 EcoFuel Natural Gas 04/06- FHY2665
FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA

2.0 SDI Diesel 03/04-08/10 FHY2665
FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/07-08/10 FHY2757 ->12/2008

FHY2757 0E1/0Y1/0Y2; 1BA/1BH/2MK, 01/2009->

FHY2758 2MD/2MH/0Y3, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2759 0Y1/0Y2/2MD/2MH, 01/2009->08/2009

FHY2773 0E2/1BA

09/07- FHY2665
08/10- FHY2773 2G1/2G2

2.0 TDI 16V Diesel 11/10- FHY2665
FHY2773 2G1/2G2

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 08/10- FHY2665 4x4

CRAFTER 30-35
2.0 TDI Diesel 05/11- FHY2676 RWD

FHY2676 RWD, 0WC/0WL

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/11- FHY2676 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 04/06- FHY2676 RWD

FHY2676 RWD, 0WC/0WL

CRAFTER 30-50
2.0 TDI Diesel 05/11- FHY2676 RWD

FHY2676 RWD, 0WC/0WL

FHY2756 RWD, 0WF

FHY2756 RWD, 0WF/1X2

10/11- FHY2676 RWD, 0WC/0WL/1X2

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 11/11- FHY2676 4x4

2.5 TDI Diesel 04/06- FHY2676 RWD

FHY2676 RWD, 0WC/0WL

FHY2756 RWD, 0WF

LT 28-35 (I)
2.4 D Syncro Diesel 08/91-07/92 FHY2116 4x4

FHY2406 4x4

FHY2916 4x4

2.4 i Petrol 08/89-06/96 FHY2033 RWD

FHY2116 RWD

FHY2116 RWD, 08/1991->

FHY2116 RWD, 08/1992->

FHY2353 RWD

FHY2353 RWD, 08/1991->

VW
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VW
LT 28-35 (I)
2.4 i Petrol 08/89-06/96 FHY2353 RWD, 08/1992->

FHY2406 RWD

FHY2916 RWD

2.4 Syncro Petrol 08/91-07/94 FHY2116 4x4

FHY2406 4x4

FHY2916 4x4

2.4 TD Diesel 08/88-08/92 FHY2116 RWD, 08/1989->

FHY2353 RWD, 08/1989->

08/92-06/96 FHY2116 RWD, 08/1994->

FHY2353 RWD, 08/1994->

FHY2916 RWD, 08/1994->

2.4 TD Syncro Diesel 08/91-04/96 FHY2116 4x4

FHY2353 4x4

FHY2406 4x4

FHY2916 4x4

LT 28-35 (II)
2.3 Petrol 05/96-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

2.5 SDI Diesel 07/96-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

2.5 TDI Diesel 05/96-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

2.8 TDi Diesel 02/97-12/98 FHY3233 RWD, 2UB, 07/1997->

02/97-06/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY2305 RWD, 2UA

01/99-01/02 FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

05/01-06/06 FHY2305 RWD, 06/2003->

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB, 05/2002->

LT 28-46 (II)
2.3 Petrol 05/96-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

FHY3272 RWD, 12/1996->

2.5 SDI Diesel 09/96-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

2.5 TDI Diesel 05/96-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

FHY3272 RWD

05/99-07/06 FHY3272 RWD, ->11/2003

05/01-07/06 FHY3233 RWD, 2UB, 01/2004->

2.8 TDI Diesel 06/97-07/06 FHY2305 RWD

FHY3233 RWD

FHY3233 RWD, 2UB

FHY3272 RWD

04/02-07/06 FHY3272 RWD, ->11/2003

LT 40-55 (I)
2.4 D Diesel 07/90-06/96 FHY2116 RWD, 08/1992->

FHY2353 - ABS, RWD, 08/1992->

FHY2916 RWD, 08/1992->

VW
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VW
LT 40-55 (I)
2.4 i Petrol 01/93-06/96 FHY2033 RWD

FHY2353 - ABS, RWD, 08/1994->

FHY2406 RWD

03/94-06/96 FHY2353 - ABS, RWD

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.0 Petrol 10/94-12/99 FHY2054

FHY2055
1.4 Petrol 10/94-12/99 FHY2089

05/98-12/99 FHY2208 Ch. No.:6KX610000->, 10/1999->

1.7 SDI Diesel 10/94-12/99 FHY2446
1.7 SDI;1.9 D;1.9 SDI Diesel 10/94-12/99 FHY2207
1.9 D Diesel 10/94-12/99 FHY2089
POLO (86C) (81-94)
1.0 Petrol 08/92-07/94 FHY2055
1.0;1.3 Petrol 08/92-07/94 FHY2054
1.4 D Diesel 08/92-07/94 FHY2054

FHY2055
TRANSPORTER (T3)
1.6 TD Syncro Diesel 03/86-07/92 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2054 4x4

FHY2406 4x4

1.7 D Diesel 08/85-07/87 FHY2345 - ABS, RWD

FHY2406 + ABS, RWD

08/85-07/92 FHY2000 RWD

10/86-07/92 FHY2345 - ABS, RWD

FHY2406 + ABS, RWD

2.1 CAT Petrol 06/89-07/92 FHY2000 RWD

FHY2054 RWD

FHY2345 - ABS, RWD

FHY2406 + ABS, RWD

2.1 i Petrol 07/89-07/92 FHY2000 RWD

FHY2054 RWD

FHY2345 - ABS, RWD

FHY2406 + ABS, RWD

2.1 Syncro Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2054 4x4

FHY2406 + ABS, 4x4

FHY2406 4x4

TRANSPORTER (T4)
1.8 Petrol 12/90-07/92 FHY2000

FHY2066
FHY2406

1.9 D Diesel 07/90-04/03 FHY2066
1.9 D;1.9 TD Diesel 07/90-04/03 FHY2000
1.9 TD Diesel 07/90-04/03 FHY2033

10/92-04/03 FHY2066 ->04/1996

FHY2066 07/1994->06/1995

FHY2549 05/1996->04/1999

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T4)
1.9 TD Diesel 10/92-04/03 FHY2549 9U1, 05/1999->

FHY2549 9U1, 07/1995->

FHY2679 06/1999->

FHY2679 9U1, 06/1999->

2.0 Petrol 07/90-04/03 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2066
FHY2066 ->06/1995

FHY2549 9U1, 07/1995->

FHY2679 9U1, 06/1999->

09/90-04/03 FHY2549 01/1996->

FHY2549 07/1995->12/1995

FHY2549 9U1, 01/1996->

FHY2549 9U1, 07/1995->12/1995

FHY2679 06/1999->

2.4 D Diesel 07/90-04/98 FHY2066 ->06/1995

FHY2549 9U1, 07/1995->

07/90-04/03 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2066
FHY2549

09/90-04/98 FHY2549 01/1997->

FHY2549 07/1995->12/1996

FHY2549 9U1, 01/1996->

FHY2549 9U1, 07/1995->12/1995

FHY2679 9U1, 01/1996->

08/97-04/03 FHY2679 06/1999->

2.4 D Syncro Diesel 10/92-09/98 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2033 4x4

FHY2066 4x4

FHY2549 4x4

FHY2679 4x4

2.5 Petrol 11/90-04/03 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2066
FHY2066 ->06/1995

FHY2549 01/1996->

FHY2549 07/1995->

FHY2549 07/1995->04/1999

FHY2549 07/1995->12/1995

FHY2549 9U1, 05/1999->

FHY2679 06/1999->

FHY2679 9U1, 06/1999->

FHY3223
FHY3224

08/96-04/03 FHY2549 ->04/1999

FHY2679 Ch. No.:70Y000000->, 2E2

FHY2680 2E3

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T4)
2.5 Petrol 08/96-04/03 FHY2726 2E3

FHY3223 05/1998->

FHY3224 05/1998->

2.5 Syncro Petrol 10/92-04/03 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2033 4x4

FHY2066 4x4

FHY2444 4x4

FHY2549 4x4

FHY2679 4x4, 9U1, 06/1999->

11/92-04/03 FHY2549 4x4, 08/1995->

FHY2679 4x4, 06/1999->

07/96-04/03 FHY2549 4x4, 05/1999->

2.5 TDI Diesel 09/95-04/03 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2549 ->12/1995

FHY2549 01/1996->

FHY2549 9U1

FHY2549 9U1, ->12/1995

FHY2549 9U1, 01/1996->

FHY2679 9U1, 06/1999->

FHY2679 Ch. No.:70Y000000->, 2E2

FHY2680 2E3

FHY2680 9U1

FHY2726 2E3

FHY2726 9U1

FHY3223
FHY3224

05/98-04/03 FHY2549 ->04/1999

FHY2549 9U1, 05/1999->

FHY3223 09/2000->

FHY3224 09/2000->

2.5 TDI Syncro Diesel 09/95-04/03 FHY2000 4x4

FHY2033 4x4

FHY2066 4x4, 01/1996->04/1996

FHY2549 4x4

FHY2549 4x4, 05/1996->

FHY2679 4x4

FHY2679 4x4, 9U1, 06/1999->

01/96-04/03 FHY2066 4x4, ->04/1996

FHY2679 4x4, 06/1999->

2.8 Petrol 05/96-05/00 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2549 ->04/1999

FHY2549 9U1, 05/1999->

FHY2679 9U1, 06/1999->

2.8 VR 6 Petrol 11/95-04/00 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY2549 ->04/1996

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T4)
2.8 VR 6 Petrol 11/95-04/00 FHY2549 05/1996->04/1999

FHY2549 9U1, 05/1996->

FHY2549 9U1, 05/1999->

FHY2679 Ch. No.:70Y000000->, 2E2

FHY2680 2E3

FHY2726 2E3

FHY3223
FHY3223 05/1996->

FHY3224
FHY3224 05/1996->

2.8 VR6 Petrol 05/96-05/00 FHY2549 ->04/1999

FHY2549 9U1, 05/1999->

FHY2679 9U1, 06/1999->

05/96-04/03 FHY2000
FHY2033
FHY3223
FHY3224

04/00-04/03 FHY2680 9U1

FHY2726 9U1

TRANSPORTER (T5)
1.9 TDI Diesel 04/03-11/09 FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0E2

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/2MF; 2MG/2ML

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR

FHY3278 1BH

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

2.0 Petrol 11/03- FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 09/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
09/2009->

FHY3062 Ch. No.:->7HA050000, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ,
->11/2009

FHY3062 Ch. No.:7HA200001->, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV;
2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML, 12/2009->

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 09/2009->

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T5)
2.0 Petrol 11/03- FHY3278 Ch. No.:->7HA050000, 0WR, ->11/2009

FHY3278 Ch. No.:7HA200001->, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX,
12/2009->

2.0 BiTDI Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 05/2011->

FHY3037 0E1

FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
05/2011->

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 05/2011->

2.0 BiTDI 4motion Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 4x4, 05/2011->

FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2, 01/2010->

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
01/2010->

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
05/2011->

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU, 01/2010->

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 01/2010->

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 05/2011->

2.0 TDI Diesel 09/09- FHY3037
FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 01/2010->

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 04/2011->

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
01/2010->

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
04/2011->

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 01/2010->

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 04/2011->

05/10- FHY3037 0E1

2.0 TDI 4motion Diesel 09/09- FHY3037 4x4

FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2

FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2, 05/2011->

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML,
05/2011->

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX, 05/2011->

05/10- FHY3037 4x4, 0E1

2.0 TSI Petrol 05/11- FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

07/12- FHY3037 0E2

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T5)
2.0 TSI 4motion Petrol 07/11- FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MZ/2MU/1BX

2.5 TDI Diesel 04/03-11/09 FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0E2

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 07/2004->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 07/2004->

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/2MF; 2MG/2ML

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3260 0WR, 07/2004->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR, 07/2004->

FHY3278 1BH

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

2.5 TDi Diesel 11/03-11/09 FHY3037 0E1, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 01/2006->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 01/2006->

FHY3260 0WR, 01/2006->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR, 01/2006->

2.5 TDI 4motion Diesel 04/04-11/09 FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 4x4, 1BA/1BB/2MF; 2MG/2ML

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH

FHY3278 4x4, 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

07/04-11/09 FHY2774 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 4x4, 0E2

FHY3037 4x4, 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 4x4, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3260 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3278 4x4, 0WR

2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI Diesel 04/03-11/09 FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3278 0WR

3.2 4motion Petrol 11/03-11/09 FHY2774 4x4, 0WR, 07/2004->12/2008

FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 4x4, 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 07/2004->12/2008

FHY3062 4x4, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 07/2004->

FHY3260 4x4, 0WR, 07/2004->12/2008

FHY3278 4x4, 0WR, 07/2004->

3.2 V6 Petrol 04/03-06/04 FHY2774 0WR, 02/2004->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 02/2004->

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 02/2004->

FHY3260 0WR, 02/2004->

FHY3278 0WR, 02/2004->

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T5)
3.2 V6 Petrol 02/04-11/09 FHY2774 0WR

FHY2774 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0E1

FHY3037 0E1/0E2

FHY3037 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3037 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 05/2008->12/2008

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3062 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 05/2008->

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/1BJ/1BV; 2MD/2MF/1MG; 1MK/1ML

FHY3062 1BA/1BB/2MF; 2MG/2ML

FHY3260 0WR

FHY3260 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3260 0WR, 05/2008->12/2008

FHY3278 0WR

FHY3278 0WR, 05/2008->

FHY3278 1BH

FHY3278 1BH/2MQ/1MR; 2MT/2MU

3.2 V6 4motion Petrol 11/03-11/09 FHY2774 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3037 4x4, 0E1/0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 4x4, 0E2, 01/2009->

FHY3037 4x4, 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, ->12/2008

FHY3037 4x4, 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, 05/2008->12/2008

FHY3062 4x4, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ

FHY3062 4x4, 0WL/0WN/0WM; 0WP/0WQ, 05/2008->

FHY3260 4x4, 0WR, ->12/2008

FHY3260 4x4, 0WR, 05/2008->12/2008

FHY3278 4x4, 0WR

FHY3278 4x4, 0WR, 05/2008->

YUGO
TEMPO
0.9;1.1 Petrol 06/85-12/93 FHY2868

ZAZ
TAVRIA
1.3 Petrol 01/89- FHY2092

VW
YUG

O
ZAZ
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FHY2000 A B

185 F 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III (4WD), JETTA (II), JETTA

4WD (II), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97), TRANSPORTER (T3),
TRANSPORTER (T4), VENTO

FHY2001 A B

310 F 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 240, 760, 780, 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (I), 960 (II), S90, V90

FHY2002 A B

370 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C15

FHY2003 A B

350 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX (4WD), AX

FHY2006 A B

370 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD SIERRA (82-87), SIERRA (87-93)

FHY2007 A B

495 Ø 10 F 10X1,25
LADA NIVA (I)

FHY2008 A B

454 Ø 10 F 10X1,25
LADA NIVA (I)

FHY2009 A B

330 M 3/8 24 M 5/8 26 + F 3/8 24
ROVER MINI (MK I)

FHY2010 A B

346 M 10X1 M 14X1,5 + F 8X1,25
CITROËN CX (II)

FHY2011 A B

310 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S202),

C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (W202), C-KLASSE (W203), COUPE (C124),
E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE
(S210), E-KLASSE (W124), E-KLASSE (W210), KOMBI (S124), Saloon
(W124), S-KLASSE (C140), S-KLASSE (W140), S-KLASSE (W220), SL
(R129), SLK (R171)
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FHY2012 A B

265 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 90, 100, 100 Quattro

FHY2013 A B

400 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 505

FHY2014 A B

235 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO, PUNTO EVO, PUNTO EVO Van,

PUNTO Van
PEUGEOT 505

FHY2017 A B

406 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (I)

FHY2020 A B

367 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHY2021 A B

410 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION (II)

FHY2022 A B

307 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION (II)

FHY2024 A B

370 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124),

E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (W124), KOMBI (S124),
Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W140), SL (R129)

FHY2025 A B

305 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL CORSA A

FHY2026 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II), 505
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FHY2027 A B

276 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHY2029 A B

360 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 100, 100 Quattro

FHY2030 A B

328 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E30), 3 4WD (E30), 5 (E60), 5 (E61), 5 4WD (E60), 6 (E63), 6

(E64), 7 (E65, E66), Z1

FHY2032 A B

341 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV)

FHY2033 A B

185 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80

Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, CABRIOLET, COUPE
MAZDA 323 S (V)
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), TOLEDO (I)
VW CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV,

JETTA (II), LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD
(88-97), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (9N) (02-09), TRANSPORTER (T4),
VENTO

FHY2034 A B

270 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 9, 19 (I), 19 (II), 25, RAPID, SUPER 5, TWINGO I

FHY2035 A B

180 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 25, LAGUNA (I)

FHY2036 A B

466 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALPINE V6
RENAULT 25, TRAFIC (I)

FHY2037 A B

350 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHY2038 A B

260 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)
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FHY2039 A B

355 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C15
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHY2040 A B

327 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, 200

FHY2041 A B

375 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALPINE V6
RENAULT 9

FHY2042 A B

205 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C15

FHY2043 A B

329 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALPINE A610, V6
DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
RENAULT LOGAN, RAPID, SAFRANE (I), SANDERO, SUPER 5

FHY2044 A B

340 M 10X1,25F 10X1,25
LADA SAMARA, SAMARA FORMA

FHY2045 A B

352 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (91), P 100 (II), SCORPIO (I),

SIERRA (82-87), SIERRA (87-93), SIERRA COSWORTH (87-93)

FHY2046 A B

430 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 25

FHY2047 A B

335 Ø 10 F 10X1
BEDFORD ASTRA VAN, ASTRAMAX
OPEL KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II)

FHY2048 A B

265 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 206, 206+
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FHY2049 A B

470 M 10X1 F 8X1,25
CITROËN BX (4WD), BX

FHY2050 A B

347 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD), TRAFIC (I)

FHY2051 A B

234 F 10X1 F 10X1
BEDFORD ASTRA VAN
CHEVROLET CORSA, VECTRA
DAEWOO ARANOS, CIELO, ESPERO, NEXIA
OPEL ASCONA C, ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, CALIBRA A, COMBO,

CORSA A, CORSA B, KADETT E, OMEGA A, OMEGA B, SENATOR B, TIGRA,
VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A, VECTRA B

SAAB 9-5
SUBARU LEGACY (III)
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAMAX, ASTRAVAN (F), CALIBRA,

CARLTON (III), CAVALIER (II), CAVALIER (III), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN
(B), NOVA, NOVAVAN, OMEGA (B), SENATOR (B), TIGRA (I), VECTRA (B)

FHY2052 A B

332 F 10X1 F 10X1
DACIA DUSTER, LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD), DUSTER, LAGUNA (I), LOGAN, RAPID, SANDERO, SUPER

5

FHY2053 A B

340 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL ASCONA C, ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G, CALIBRA A, COMBO,

KADETT E, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
SAAB 9-3, 900 II, 900 Turbo II
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CALIBRA, CARLTON

(III), CAVALIER (II), CAVALIER (III)

FHY2054 A B

202 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 100, 200, A6 (94-97)
VW GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, JETTA (II), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD

(88-97), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C) (81-94), TRANSPORTER (T3)

FHY2055 A B

320 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHY2057 A B

280 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION (II)
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FHY2058 A B

440 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 (III), 323 S (IV)

FHY2059 A B

310 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHY2060 A B

216 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, BX

FHY2061 A B

370 Ø 12,5 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)

FHY2062 A B

460 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FHY2063 A B

206 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT AVANTIME, ESPACE (III), SPORT SPIDER, TWINGO I

FHY2064 A B

268 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 21, CLIO (I), TWINGO I

FHY2065 A B

285 Ø 10 F 10X1
SEAT MALAGA

FHY2066 A B

355 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW CORRADO, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97), TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY2067 A B

303 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN
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FHY2069 A B

258 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FHY2070 A B

506 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD)

FHY2071 A B

445 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV)

FHY2072 A B

287 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II), 21, 21 (4WD), ESPACE (III)

FHY2073 A B

504 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MASTER (I)

FHY2075 A B

288 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 9, CLIO (I)

FHY2076 A B

340 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, 100, 100 Quattro,

COUPE
SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW CADDY (I), GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, JETTA (II), JETTA 4WD (II)

FHY2077 A B

249 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT CLIO (I), SPORT SPIDER

FHY2078 A B

560 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 605

FHY2079 A B

233 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 605, 607
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FHY2082 A B

177 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX, ZX
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHY2083 A B

455 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN ZX

FHY2084 A B

355 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FHY2085 A B

315 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FHY2086 A B

220 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, BX, XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHY2087 A B

545 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 306

FHY2088 A B

310 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80

Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FHY2089 A B

485 M 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), INCA
VW CADDY (II), GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, POLO (6K) (97-01),

POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FHY2090 A B

222 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II)

FHY2091 A B

490 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ORION (III)
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FHY2092 A B

340 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET CORSA, LANOS
DAEWOO CIELO, LANOS, NEXIA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), TIGRA (I)
ZAZ TAVRIA

FHY2093 A B

271 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY2094 A B

187 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY2096 A B

364 M 10X1 F 10X1
SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FHY2097 A B

436 M 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA

FHY2098 A B

282 M 12X1 F 12X1
SEAT MARBELLA, TERRA

FHY2099 A B

328 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN EVASION, SAXO
FIAT ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van, 806

FHY2100 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->)
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I)
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)
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FHY2101 A B

400 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PUNTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHY2102 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT BARCHETTA, PUNTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHY2104 A B

260 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHY2105 A B

220 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT MULTIPLA, PUNTO, UNO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHY2106 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN XANTIA

FHY2107 A B

480 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHY2108 A B

315 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FHY2109 A B

400 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PUNTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHY2110 A B

375 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT SAFRANE (I)

FHY2111 A B

420 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I)
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FHY2112 A B

355 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III)

FHY2113 A B

335 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA

FHY2114 A B

188 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO (III), THALIA (I), THALIA (II), TWINGO II, WIND

FHY2115 A B

346 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO (III), THALIA (I), THALIA (II), TWINGO II

FHY2116 A B

330 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 206, 206+
VW LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I)

FHY2117 A B

370 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (I)

FHY2118 A B

222 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 206, 206+

FHY2119 A B

515 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (III)

FHY2120 A B

280 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FHY2121 A B

485 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee
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FHY2122 A B

215 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169)
NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT CLIO (III), KANGOO I, MODUS

FHY2123 A B

360 M 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHY2125 A B

245 F 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->)
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, MAREA, MULTIPLA, SEICENTO, TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FHY2126 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT UNO

FHY2127 A B

408 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT UNO

FHY2128 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280)

FHY2129 A B

383 M 10X1 F 10X1
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHY2130 A B

460 F 10 F 10X1
LANCIA PRISMA

FHY2131 A B

458 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280)
PEUGEOT J5
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FHY2132 A B

459 M 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT MARBELLA, TERRA

FHY2134 A B

460 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT UNO

FHY2135 A B

437 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT REGATA, RITMO (I), RITMO (II), UNO

FHY2136 A B

436 M 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT MALAGA

FHY2137 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHY2138 A B

448 M 10X1 M 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 4WD (83-89), ALFASUD

FHY2139 A B

460 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280)
PEUGEOT J5

FHY2140 A B

584 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT CROMA
LANCIA THEMA

FHY2141 A B

387 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DUNA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), PENNY
INNOCENTI ELBA
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FHY2142 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->), 155
FIAT COUPE, MAREA
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHY2143 A B

235 F 10X1 F 10X1
BEDFORD ASTRA VAN
OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), CAVALIER (II)

FHY2148 A B

325 M 10X1 M 10X1
AUSTIN MAESTRO, MONTEGO
ROVER MAESTRO, MONTEGO

FHY2150 A B

370 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C15

FHY2151 A B

293 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 25

FHY2152 A B

450 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 6 (E24)

FHY2154 A B

547 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 626 (II), 626 (III)

FHY2156 A B

250 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II), 21, 21 (4WD), CLIO (I), SPORT SPIDER

FHY2157 A B

500 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CONCERTO
ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET
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FHY2158 A B

276 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHY2161 A B

237 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, CALIBRA A, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
SAAB 9-3, 900 II, 900 Turbo II
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (G), ASTRA (II), ASTRAVAN (F), CALIBRA, CARLTON

(III), CAVALIER (III)

FHY2162 A B

160 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW CORRADO, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, VENTO

FHY2163 A B

345 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV)

FHY2164 A B

420 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD COUGAR, ESCORT (VI), MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHY2165 A B

532 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 306

FHY2166 A B

320 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHY2167 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->), 164 (2.0), 164 (3.0 12v), 164 (3.0 24v)
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I)
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHY2168 A B

485 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (280)
PEUGEOT BOXER
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FHY2169 A B

490 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2170 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II), SPORT SPIDER

FHY2171 A B

580 Ø 11,15 F 3/8 24
CHRYSLER VOYAGER (II)

FHY2172 A B

580 Ø 11,15 F 3/8 24
CHRYSLER VOYAGER (II)

FHY2173 A B

470 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN BERLINGO, C2, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO, ZX
PEUGEOT 1007, PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee
RENAULT LAGUNA (II)

FHY2174 A B

515 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FHY2175 A B

400 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (95)

FHY2176 A B

361 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (95)

FHY2177 A B

335 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC

FHY2178 A B

460 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VII)
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FHY2179 A B

420 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT BARCHETTA, PUNTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FHY2180 A B

578 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN XM

FHY2182 A B

290 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (290)
SEAT MARBELLA

FHY2185 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT CROMA
HOLDEN STATESMAN
LANCIA KAPPA, THEMA

FHY2186 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT CROMA
LANCIA THEMA

FHY2187 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 12v), 164 (3.0 24v)

FHY2189 A B

486 M 10X1 F 10X1
LANCIA DELTA (I), PRISMA

FHY2190 A B

450 M 10X1 M 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 75, RZ, SZ

FHY2191 A B

330 M 10X1 M 10X1
JAGUAR XJ, XJSC
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FHY2194 A B

225 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 4WD (E30), 5 (E34), 7 (E32), 8 (E31), Z1, Z3

FHY2195 A B

205 M 3/8 24 M 3/8 24
ROVER MINI (MK I)

FHY2197 A B

577 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 406

FHY2198 A B

577 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 406

FHY2199 A B

305 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 406

FHY2200 A B

263 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHY2201 A B

480 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO

FHY2202 A B

358 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MASTER (II)

FHY2203 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALPINE V6
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHY2204 A B

345 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)
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FHY2205 A B

398 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FHY2206 A B

483 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FHY2207 A B

166 F 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III)
VW POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FHY2208 A B

168 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A1, A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (02-09), CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III),

IBIZA (IV), IBIZA (V), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II), TOLEDO IV
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA, RAPID, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, FOX, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, LUPO, NEW BEETLE,

POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (6R) (09->), POLO (9N)
(02-09), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FHY2209 A B

540 Ø 10 F 10X1
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik
VW FOX, POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHY2210 A B

580 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (98-06)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV

FHY2211 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY2212 A B

280 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, Quattro
VW GOLF III
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FHY2213 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY2214 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY2215 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY2216 A B

540 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHY2217 A B

540 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHY2218 A B

318 F 3/8 24 F 3/8 24
TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHY2220 A B

470 Ø 10 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI CARISMA, SPACE STAR
VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FHY2221 A B

428 Ø 10 F 10X1
VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FHY2222 A B

340 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VI), SCORPIO (II), SIERRA (82-87)

FHY2223 A B

450 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE
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FHY2224 A B

206 Ø 12,3 F 10X1
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHY2226 A B

370 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (I)

FHY2227 A B

445 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (I)

FHY2228 A B

191 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (I)

FHY2229 A B

220 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (I)

FHY2230 A B

440 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (I)

FHY2231 A B

235 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT TWINGO I

FHY2232 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FHY2233 A B

484 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FHY2234 A B

567 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (I)
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FHY2235 A B

340 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN 200 SX, ALMERA (I)

FHY2236 A B

290 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I)

FHY2237 A B

409 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL VECTRA B
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHY2238 A B

410 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G, ASTRA H, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), ZAFIRA (I)

FHY2239 A B

245 F 10X1 F 10X1
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), COMBO (C), CORSAVAN (C), ZAFIRA (I)

FHY2240 A B

335 M 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 2
PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van, 206+

FHY2241 A B

215 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA G, ASTRA H, FRONTERA A, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN (H), FRONTERA (A),

ZAFIRA (I)

FHY2242 A B

565 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHY2243 A B

610 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL MOVANO A
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)
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FHY2244 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHY2245 A B

205 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A8
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHY2246 A B

225 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01)

FHY2247 A B

255 Ø 12,15 F 10X1
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01)

FHY2248 A B

185 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (90-94), 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),

146 (96->), 155
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT BARCHETTA, BRAVO (I), COUPE, DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L),

DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_), MAREA, MULTIPLA, PUNTO,
TEMPRA, TIPO, UNO

LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2249 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->), 155
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHY2250 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), 156

FHY2251 A B

210 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE, C3 (I), C3 (II), C4, DS4
PEUGEOT 307, 308, 308 CC, 308 SW, 1007, 3008, RCZ

FHY2252 A B

502 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E36), 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46)

FHY2253 A B

455 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E36), Z3
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FHY2254 A B

225 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E36)

FHY2255 A B

440 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E39)

FHY2256 A B

320 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E39)

FHY2257 A B

300 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E39)

FHY2258 A B

445 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E34), 7 (E32), 8 (E31)

FHY2259 A B

224 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 4WD (E30), 5 (E34), 7 (E32)
VOLVO 850, C70 (I), S70, V70 (I)

FHY2260 A B

460 M 10X1 F 9X1,25
CITROËN BX (4WD), BX

FHY2261 A B

276 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C8, EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA PHEDRA, ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, 807, EXPERT

FHY2262 A B

445 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C4
PEUGEOT 307
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FHY2263 A B

495 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2264 A B

360 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C25, JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_),

DUCATO (280)
PEUGEOT BOXER
SMART FORTWO

FHY2265 A B

384 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2266 A B

400 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN XANTIA

FHY2267 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I)
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHY2268 A B

472 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT CINQUECENTO, SEICENTO

FHY2269 A B

504 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DOBLO, STRADA

FHY2270 A B

465 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DOBLO

FHY2272 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT BRAVO (I), MAREA
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II), LYBRA
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FHY2273 A B

245 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT MAREA

FHY2274 A B

425 M 10X1 Ø 10
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (III)

FHY2275 A B

426 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (91)

FHY2276 A B

426 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (91)

FHY2279 A B

315 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN (95)

FHY2280 A B

315 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN (95)

FHY2281 A B

575 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C5

FHY2282 A B

333 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV)

FHY2283 A B

420 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA

FHY2284 A B

420 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), PUMA
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FHY2285 A B

498 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FHY2286 A B

187 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FHY2287 A B

535 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA

FHY2288 A B

530 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA

FHY2289 A B

390 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA, PUMA

FHY2290 A B

535 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI VITARA, X-90

FHY2291 A B

315 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHY2292 A B

260 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C5

FHY2293 A B

685 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI), CIVIC (VII)
MG MG ZS
ROVER 45, 400

FHY2294 A B

685 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI), CIVIC (VII)
MG MG ZS
ROVER 45, 400
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FHY2295 A B

580 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (VI), CIVIC (VII), CRX (II)

FHY2296 A B

246 F 10X1 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI), CIVIC (VII)

FHY2297 A B

310 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210)

FHY2298 A B

365 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168), VANEO (414)

FHY2299 A B

508 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202), S-KLASSE (C140), S-KLASSE

(W140)

FHY2300 A B

413 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE

(W202), C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE (CL203), CLK (A208), CLK
(A209), CLK (C208), CLK (C209), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210),
SL (R230), SLK (R170), SLK (R171)

FHY2301 A B

308 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE

(W202), C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE (CL203), CLK (A208), CLK
(A209), CLK (C208), CLK (C209), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210),
S-KLASSE (C140), S-KLASSE (W140), S-KLASSE (W220), SL (R129), SL
(R230), SLK (R170), SLK (R171)

FHY2302 A B

545 Ø 10 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)

FHY2303 A B

545 Ø 10 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)
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FHY2304 A B

348 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)

FHY2305 A B

412 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),

SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (310),
SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t (416),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (419), SPRINTER 4,6-t (424), SPRINTER 4-t (408),
SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

PEUGEOT 307
VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FHY2306 A B

190 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL FRONTERA B
VAUXHALL FRONTERA (B)

FHY2307 A B

430 Ø10 F 10X1
OPEL FRONTERA B
VAUXHALL FRONTERA (B)

FHY2308 A B

206 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 605

FHY2309 A B

360 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHY2310 A B

210 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (IV), KANGOO I, LAGUNA (II), LAGUNA (III)

FHY2312 A B

538 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MASTER (II)

FHY2313 A B

494 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ T1 (208), T1 (210), T1 (308), T1 (310), T1/TN (408), T1/TN (410),

T2/LN1 (507), T2/LN1 (508), T2/LN1 (609)
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FHY2314 A B

450 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W463), T1 (208), T1 (210), T1 (308), T1 (310), T1/TN

(408), T1/TN (410)

FHY2315 A B

357 M 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT TOLEDO (I)

FHY2318 A B

295 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, A6 (94-97)

FHY2319 A B

486 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L), 480 (E)

FHY2321 A B

422 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (8v), 156, GT

FHY2322 A B

360 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUTOBIANCHI Y10
LANCIA Y10

FHY2323 A B

428 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (IV), 323 F (V), 323 S (IV), 323 S (V), 626

(IV), MX-3, MX-6

FHY2324 A B

280 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (IV), 323 S (IV)

FHY2325 A B

190 M 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (I)
MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), L 200 (96-06), PAJERO (I), PAJERO (II), PAJERO SPORT,

PAJERO SPORT VAN

FHY2326 A B

221 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (I)
MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), PAJERO (I), PAJERO (II)
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FHY2327 A B

270 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (I), GALLOPER (II)
MITSUBISHI L 300, LANCER (III), PAJERO (I), PAJERO SPORT, SAPPORO (III), SPACE

RUNNER, SPACE WAGON, STARION

FHY2330 A B

440 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL OMEGA A, SENATOR B
VAUXHALL CARLTON (III), SENATOR (B)

FHY2331 A B

395 M 10X1 M 10X1
DAIMLER DAIMLER, XJ 40, 81
JAGUAR XJ

FHY2332 A B

685 M 12X1 M 12X1
DAIMLER DAIMLER, XJ 40, 81
JAGUAR XJ

FHY2333 A B

520 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS RX
TOYOTA CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD

FHY2334 A B

520 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS RX
TOYOTA CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD

FHY2335 A B

498 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA CAMRY, CARINA E

FHY2336 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147)

FHY2337 A B

267 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DUNA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147), PENNY
INNOCENTI ELBA
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FHY2338 A B

500 Ø 10 F 10X1
ROVER 25, 200, 400, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FHY2339 A B

290 F 10X1 F 10X1
MG EXPRESS, MG ZR
ROVER 25, 200, STREETWISE

FHY2340 A B

575 F 10X1 Ø 10
FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),

TRANSIT V (94-03)

FHY2341 A B

575 F 10X1 Ø 10
FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),

TRANSIT V (94-03)

FHY2342 A B

447 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD P 100 (II), TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO

(94-03), TRANSIT V (94-03)

FHY2343 A B

415 F 10X1 F 12X1
FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),

TRANSIT V (94-03)

FHY2345 A B

405 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T3)

FHY2347 A B

420 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PATHFINDER, PICK UP (D21), PICK UP (D22) 4WD, TERRANO (I)

FHY2348 A B

420 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN PATHFINDER, PICK UP (D21), PICK UP (D22) 4WD, TERRANO (I)

FHY2352 A B

280 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)
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FHY2353 A B

390 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W463)
VW LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I)

FHY2360 A B

280 Ø 10 F 10X1,25
LADA 110, 111, 112

FHY2367 A B

320 F 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI 3000 GT, COLT (III), ECLIPSE (I), GALANT (III), GALANT (IV), GTO, L 200

(86-96), LANCER (III), LANCER (IV), LANCER (V), MIRAGE, SAPPORO
(III), SIGMA, SPACE RUNNER, SPACE WAGON

PROTON AEROBACK, SALOON

FHY2373 A B

342 M 10X1 M 10X1
VOLVO 240

FHY2375 A B

470 M 10X1 M 10X1
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (I), RANGE ROVER (I)

FHY2376 A B

320 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L), 480 (E)

FHY2381 A B

355 M 10X1 M 10X1
LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER

FHY2382 A B

445 M 10X1 M 10X1
LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER

FHY2383 A B

210 M 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (III), ECLIPSE (I), GALANT (III), GALANT (IV), L 200 (96-06), L

300, LANCER (IV), LANCER (V), SAPPORO (III), SPACE GEAR, SPACE
RUNNER, SPACE WAGON

FHY2384 A B

260 F 10X1,25F 10X1,25
LADA SAMARA, SAMARA FORMA
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FHY2388 A B

220 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD SCORPIO (I), SIERRA (82-87), SIERRA (87-93)

FHY2389 A B

358 M 10X1 F 10X1
SAAB 9000

FHY2390 A B

410 F 10X1 F 12X1
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, KADETT E, TIGRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), ASTRAMAX, COMBO (B), CORSAVAN (B)

FHY2391 A B

405 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 90, 100, 100 Quattro, 200, COUPE, Quattro

FHY2392 A B

225 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FHY2393 A B

240 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 100

FHY2394 A B

484 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA CARINA E, CELICA, COROLLA (E9), COROLLA (E10), COROLLA COMPACT

(E9), COROLLA FX, COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9)

FHY2395 A B

550 Ø 10 F 10X1
BEDFORD RASCAL
SUZUKI SUPER CARRY
VAUXHALL RASCAL

FHY2396 A B

280 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI SAMURAI

FHY2397 A B

408 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L)
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FHY2398 A B

315 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L), 480 (E)

FHY2399 A B

436 Ø 10 F 10X1
ISUZU TROOPER
OPEL CAMPO, FRONTERA A
VAUXHALL BRAVA, FRONTERA (A)

FHY2402 A B

270 Ø 10 F 10X1
MG MG TF, MGF
ROVER 100, 100 (METRO)

FHY2403 A B

335 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 760, 780

FHY2404 A B

350 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA CELICA

FHY2405 A B

458 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN VANETTE, VANETTE CARGO

FHY2406 A B

465 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I), TRANSPORTER (T3), TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY2408 A B

255 F 10X1 F 10X1
SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FHY2409 A B

390 F 10X1 F 10X1
LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER (I), RANGE ROVER (II)

FHY2410 A B

175 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, CABRIOLET, COUPE
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FHY2411 A B

655 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (II), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (II), CRX (III)

FHY2412 A B

225 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)

FHY2413 A B

225 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 8 (E31)

FHY2414 A B

185 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A8

FHY2415 A B

233 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 100 Quattro, A6 (94-97), V8

FHY2416 A B

310 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW JETTA (II)

FHY2417 A B

435 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT VAN (95)

FHY2418 A B

305 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VI), MONDEO (I)

FHY2419 A B

327 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHY2420 A B

348 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)
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FHY2422 A B

425 M 10X1 Ø 10
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (III)

FHY2423 A B

425 M 10X1 Ø 10
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (III)

FHY2425 A B

425 M 10X1 Ø 10
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (III)

FHY2426 A B

480 F 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA G, FRONTERA A, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL FRONTERA (A)

FHY2427 A B

503 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN 100 NX, SUNNY (82-90), SUNNY (90-00)

FHY2428 A B

363 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 760, 780, 850, 940 (I), 940

(II), 960 (I), 960 (II), C70 (I), S70, S90, V70 (I), V90, XC70 CROSS
COUNTRY

FHY2429 A B

447 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MAVERICK

FHY2430 A B

535 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE CARGO

FHY2432 A B

307 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01), A8
BMW 7 (E38), Z8

FHY2433 A B

385 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A8
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FHY2435 A B

540 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA CARINA E, CORONA (FWD), PICNIC

FHY2436 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHY2437 A B

300 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE CARGO

FHY2438 A B

430 Ø 10 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (IV), LANCER (V), MIRAGE

FHY2439 A B

308 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (V), 323 S (V)

FHY2440 A B

415 M 10X1 M 10X1
DAIMLER DAIMLER
JAGUAR XJ, XJSC

FHY2441 A B

242 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), 100, 100 Quattro, 200, A4 QUATTRO (B5)

(94-01), V8

FHY2442 A B

365 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUZUKI SWIFT (II)

FHY2443 A B

218 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHY2444 A B

375 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)
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FHY2446 A B

396 Ø 10 F 10X1
SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02)

FHY2448 A B

195 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A6 (97-05)

FHY2449 A B

505 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 626 (III)

FHY2451 A B

360 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA CARINA E, CORONA (FWD)

FHY2452 A B

365 M 10X1 F 10X1
SKODA FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)

FHY2453 A B

340 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD SCORPIO (II)

FHY2454 A B

195 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT IDEA, PUNTO
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON

FHY2455 A B

380 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 7 (E38)

FHY2456 A B

407 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (II), S90, V90

FHY2457 A B

425 F 10X1 F 10X1
SEAT INCA
VW CADDY (II)
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FHY2458 A B

325 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A6 (97-05)
VW PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHY2459 A B

248 M 10X1 F 10X1
SAAB 9-3, 900 II, 900 Turbo II

FHY2460 A B

277 F 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO GTV, SPIDER (95-05)

FHY2461 A B

555 M 10X1 F 10X1
SAAB 9000

FHY2462 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU JUSTY (II)
SUZUKI SWIFT (II)

FHY2463 A B

590 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11), PRIMERA

FHY2464 A B

420 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11), PRIMERA

FHY2465 A B

420 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11), PRIMERA

FHY2466 A B

230 F 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (IV), COLT (V), LANCER (V), LANCER (VI), MIRAGE
PROTON PERSONA 300, PERSONA 400, SATRIA, WIRA

FHY2467 A B

365 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA CARINA E, CORONA (FWD)
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FHY2468 A B

450 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46), Z4 (E85), Z4 (E86)

FHY2469 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)

FHY2470 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (I)

FHY2471 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (I)

FHY2472 A B

540 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FHY2473 A B

545 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FHY2474 A B

310 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (III)

FHY2475 A B

470 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (III)

FHY2476 A B

312 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), COMBO TOUR, CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II)

FHY2477 A B

220 F 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II)
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FHY2478 A B

445 Ø 12 F 10X1
MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FHY2479 A B

580 Ø 10 F 10X1
MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI (R56), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FHY2480 A B

520 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FIESTA (V), FUSION

FHY2481 A B

245 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PALIO, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO, SIENA
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)
SEAT MARBELLA, TERRA

FHY2482 A B

478 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE, C3 (I), C3 (II)

FHY2484 A B

477 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (III)

FHY2486 A B

305 M 10X1,25F 10X1,25
LADA 110, 111, 112, NIVA (I), NOVA

FHY2487 A B

300 Ø 10 F 10X1,25
ALFA ROMEO 155
LADA 110, 111, 112, NIVA (I), NOVA

FHY2488 A B

346 M 10X1,25F 10X1,25
ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280)
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)
SEAT MARBELLA, TERRA
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FHY2489 A B

408 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PANDA
LANCIA Y10

FHY2495 A B

500 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)

FHY2504 A B

353 M 10X1 F 10X1
SAAB 9000

FHY2509 A B

770 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI VITARA, X-90

FHY2514 A B

537 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA CARINA E, CORONA (FWD), PICNIC

FHY2516 A B

460 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT MULTIPLA

FHY2517 A B

335 M 10X1 M 10X1
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA, ROOMSTER
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE

FHY2518 A B

335 M 10X1 M 10X1
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA, ROOMSTER
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE

FHY2519 A B

365 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO S70, S80 (I), V70 (II)
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FHY2520 A B

293 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO S70, S80 (I), V70 (II), XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

FHY2521 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO C70 (I), S70, V70 (I)

FHY2522 A B

205 F 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO C70 (I), S70, V70 (I)

FHY2523 A B

472 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT SEICENTO

FHY2524 A B

280 Ø 10 F 10X1,25
FIAT 126

FHY2525 A B

240 F 10X1,25F 10X1,25
FIAT 126

FHY2526 A B

465
VW GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, VENTO

FHY2527 A B

485 F 10X1 M 10X1
FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHY2528 A B

260 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT SIENA

FHY2529 A B

297 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO S70, V70 (I), XC70 CROSS COUNTRY
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FHY2530 A B

325 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO S70, V70 (I)

FHY2531 A B

560 M 10X1 F 10X1
LANCIA KAPPA

FHY2532 A B

182 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (II)
MITSUBISHI L 200 (96-06), PAJERO (II)

FHY2533 A B

245 M 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (II)
MITSUBISHI L 200 (96-06), PAJERO (II)

FHY2534 A B

220 M 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI L 300, PAJERO (II), PAJERO SPORT

FHY2535 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 F (VI), 323 S (VI), 626 (V), PREMACY, XEDOS 6

FHY2536 A B

385 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 F (VI), 323 S (VI), PREMACY

FHY2537 A B

575 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 166

FHY2538 A B

450 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 166

FHY2539 A B

600 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 166
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FHY2540 A B

295 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT CINQUECENTO, SEICENTO

FHY2541 A B

185 M 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 60, LAND CRUISER 70

FHY2542 A B

430 M 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, HILUX (II), LAND CRUISER 70

FHY2544 A B

360 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC

FHY2545 A B

330 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (II)

FHY2546 A B

327 Ø 10 F10X1
FORD MONDEO (II)

FHY2547 A B

280 Ø 12,3 F 10X1
AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4

Quattro (B7) (05-08)
SEAT EXEO

FHY2548 A B

330 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4

Quattro (B7) (05-08)
SEAT EXEO

FHY2549 A B

371 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY2550 A B

530 M 10X1 M10X1
FORD KA, STREET KA
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FHY2551 A B

473 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA

FHY2552 A B

390 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA, STREET KA

FHY2553 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO SPIDER (95-05)
FIAT BRAVO (II), BRAVO Van, STILO
LANCIA DELTA (III)

FHY2554 A B

210 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT BRAVO (II), BRAVO Van, STILO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (III)

FHY2555 A B

308 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT STILO

FHY2556 A B

325 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VANEO (414)

FHY2557 A B

258 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168), A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245), VANEO (414)

FHY2561 A B

492 M 10X1 M 16X1,5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY I (45), DAILY I (49), DAILY II (30), DAILY II (35), DAILY II (49),

DAILY II (59)

FHY2566 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FHY2567 A B

478 Ø 10 F 12X1
FORD TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI (00-06)
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FHY2568 A B

410 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT, TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FHY2569 A B

410 Ø 10 F 12X1
FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT, TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI

(00-06)

FHY2570 A B

375 F 10X1 F 12X1
FORD TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FHY2571 A B

407 F 10X1 F 12X1
FORD TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FHY2572 A B

425 F 10X1 F 12X1
FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT, TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FHY2573 A B

445 F 10X1 F 12X1
FORD TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FHY2574 A B

367 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VANEO (414)

FHY2575 A B

415 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHY2576 A B

200 M 10X1 M 10X1
ROVER 100 (METRO)

FHY2577 A B

210 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A6 (94-97)
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FHY2578 A B

285 F 10X1 F 10X1
LEXUS GX
SUBARU TREZIA
TOYOTA FJ CRUISER, LAND CRUISER 150, PASEO, STARLET, TERCEL, URBAN

CRUISER, VERSO S, YARIS

FHY2579 A B

535 Ø 10 F 10X1
FORD AUSTRALIA PROBE
FORD USA PROBE (II)
MAZDA 626 (IV)

FHY2580 A B

565 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 406

FHY2581 A B

565 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 406

FHY2582 A B

245 F 10X1 F 10X1
DAEWOO MATIZ

FHY2583 A B

420 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (II)

FHY2584 A B

340 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI PONY, PONY/EXCEL, S COUPE

FHY2585 A B

300 F 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL AGILA (A)
SUZUKI ALTO (IV), IGNIS (I)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHY2586 A B

415 Ø 10 F 10X1
PORSCHE 928
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FHY2588 A B

443 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL AGILA (A)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHY2589 A B

355 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI JIMNY

FHY2590 A B

504 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA TINO

FHY2591 A B

504 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA TINO

FHY2592 A B

615 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA TINO

FHY2593 A B

615 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA TINO

FHY2594 A B

270 F 10X1 F 10X1
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)

FHY2595 A B

210 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C2, C3 (I)
PEUGEOT 1007

FHY2596 A B

415 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (IV), LAGUNA (II), VEL SATIS

FHY2597 A B

406 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ CLS (C219), E-KLASSE (S211), E-KLASSE (W211), S-KLASSE (W220)
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FHY2598 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
BMW X5 (E53)

FHY2599 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
BMW X5 (E53)

FHY2600 A B

510 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X5 (E53)

FHY2601 A B

365 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT VEL SATIS

FHY2602 A B

490 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C8, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA PHEDRA
PEUGEOT 807

FHY2603 A B

542 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI Q7
VW TOUAREG

FHY2604 A B

425 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI Q7
VW TOUAREG

FHY2605 A B

530 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO, MERIVA A, MERIVA B, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN

(H), COMBO (C), COMBO TOUR, MERIVA (A), MERIVA (B), ZAFIRA (I),
ZAFIRA (II)

FHY2606 A B

530 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO, MERIVA A, MERIVA B, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN

(H), COMBO (C), COMBO TOUR, MERIVA (A), MERIVA (B), ZAFIRA (I),
ZAFIRA (II)
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FHY2607 A B

325 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL MERIVA A
VAUXHALL MERIVA (A)

FHY2608 A B

260 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB
VW CC, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA

(III), JETTA (IV), PASSAT (05-11), PASSAT (10->), PASSAT 4WD
(05-11), PASSAT 4WD (10->), PASSAT CC

FHY2609 A B

600 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS, COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO

FHY2610 A B

600 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS, COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO

FHY2611 A B

188 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT 500, 500 C, PANDA
FORD KA

FHY2612 A B

577 Ø10 F 10X1
VW GOLF V, JETTA (III)

FHY2613 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II)

FHY2614 A B

438 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHY2615 A B

445 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX
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FHY2616 A B

435 F 10X1 M 10X1
FORD FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHY2617 A B

273 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY2618 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2619 A B

232 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)

FHY2620 A B

415 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)

FHY2621 A B

460 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E11), COROLLA (E12)

FHY2622 A B

463 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E11), COROLLA (E12)

FHY2623 A B

305 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12)

FHY2624 A B

285 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ CLS (C219), E-KLASSE (S211), E-KLASSE (W211), S-KLASSE (C215),

S-KLASSE (W220), SL (R230)

FHY2625 A B

500 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PANDA
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FHY2626 A B

485 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, MODUS

FHY2627 A B

615 Ø 10 F 10X1
VW PASSAT (05-11), PASSAT 4WD (05-11), PASSAT CC

FHY2628 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FHY2629 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FHY2630 A B

255 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FHY2631 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA H, MERIVA B, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (H), MERIVA (B),

ZAFIRA (II)

FHY2632 A B

496 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245), VARIO

FHY2633 A B

235 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA VERSO

FHY2634 A B

600 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (II)

FHY2635 A B

600 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (II)
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FHY2636 A B

295 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (II)

FHY2637 A B

295 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (II)

FHY2638 A B

445 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS C-MAX

FHY2639 A B

265 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E87), 1 (E88), 1 (F20), 1 (F21), 3 (E90), 3 (E91),

3 (E92), 3 (E93), 3 (F30), 3 (F31), 3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD
(E92), 3 GT (F34), 4 (F32), X1 (E84), X1 4WD (E84)

FHY2640 A B

548 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E87), 1 (E88), 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93),

3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), Z4 (E89)

FHY2641 A B

210 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), MODUS,

SCÉNIC (II)

FHY2642 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI SANTA FÉ (I)

FHY2643 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI SANTA FÉ (I)

FHY2644 A B

493 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI SANTA FÉ (I)

FHY2645 A B

493 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI SANTA FÉ (I)
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FHY2646 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN X-TRAIL

FHY2647 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN X-TRAIL

FHY2648 A B

495 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN X-TRAIL

FHY2649 A B

495 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN X-TRAIL

FHY2650 A B

450 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN BERLINGO, C4 Grand Picasso, C4 Picasso
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FHY2651 A B

237 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN BERLINGO, C4 Grand Picasso, C4 Picasso, DS5
PEUGEOT 5008, PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FHY2652 A B

345 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV)

FHY2653 A B

425 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN NEMO
FIAT FIORINO (225), LINEA, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO EVO, PUNTO

Van, QUBO
OPEL CORSA D
PEUGEOT BIPPER, BIPPER Tepee
VAUXHALL CORSA (D), CORSAVAN (D)

FHY2654 A B

205 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E87), 1 (E88), 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93),

3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E92), X1 (E84), X1 4WD (E84)
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FHY2655 A B

540 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X3 (E83)

FHY2656 A B

485 M 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (VI)
SMART FORFOUR

FHY2657 A B

Ø 10 M 10X1
PEUGEOT 407

FHY2658 A B

Ø 10 M 10X1
PEUGEOT 407

FHY2659 A B

Ø 10 M 10X1
CITROËN C6
PEUGEOT 407

FHY2660 A B

Ø 10 M 10X1
CITROËN C6
PEUGEOT 407

FHY2661 A B

550 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X3 (E83)

FHY2662 A B

492 F 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHY2663 A B

480 F 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)
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FHY2664 A B

418 M 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 5, PREMACY
VOLVO S40 (II), V50

FHY2665 A B

570 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW CADDY (III), EOS, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD),

GOLF VI, JETTA (III), JETTA (IV), SCIROCCO, TOURAN

FHY2666 A B

258 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TOURAN

FHY2667 A B

554 F 10X1 M 10X1
MINI MINI (R56), MINI CLUBMAN, MINI CLUBVAN, MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57),

MINI COUPE, MINI ROADSTER

FHY2668 A B

450 F 10X1 M 10X1
MINI MINI (R56), MINI CLUBMAN, MINI CLUBVAN, MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57),

MINI COUPE, MINI ROADSTER

FHY2669 A B

436 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHY2670 A B

542 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI Q7
PORSCHE CAYENNE
VW TOUAREG

FHY2671 A B

765 F 10X1 M 10X1
VW TOUAREG

FHY2672 A B

227 F 10X1 F 10X1
CHEVROLET AVEO, KALOS
DAEWOO KALOS
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FHY2673 A B

350 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET AVEO, KALOS
DAEWOO KALOS

FHY2674 A B

450 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA PREVIA

FHY2675 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
KIA PICANTO

FHY2676 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3,5-t (309), SPRINTER 3,5-t (310), SPRINTER 3,5-t (311),

SPRINTER 3,5-t (313), SPRINTER 3,5-t (315), SPRINTER 3,5-t (316),
SPRINTER 3,5-t (318), SPRINTER 3,5-t (319), SPRINTER 3,5-t (324),
SPRINTER 3-t (209), SPRINTER 3-t (210), SPRINTER 3-t (211),
SPRINTER 3-t (213), SPRINTER 3-t (215), SPRINTER 3-t (216),
SPRINTER 3-t (218), SPRINTER 3-t (219), SPRINTER 3-t (224),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (411), SPRINTER 4,6-t (413), SPRINTER 4,6-t (416),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (419), SPRINTER 5-t (509), SPRINTER 5-t (510),
SPRINTER 5-t (511), SPRINTER 5-t (513), SPRINTER 5-t (515),
SPRINTER 5-t (516), SPRINTER 5-t (518), SPRINTER 5-t (519),
SPRINTER 5-t (524)

VW CRAFTER 30-35, CRAFTER 30-50

FHY2677 A B

525 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT KANGOO BE BOP, KANGOO II

FHY2678 A B

415 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (C204), C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE

(S204), C-KLASSE (W203), C-KLASSE (W204), CLC-KLASSE (CL203), CLK
(A209), CLK (C209), E-KLASSE (A207), E-KLASSE (C207), E-KLASSE
(S212), SLK (R171), SLK (R172)

FHY2679 A B

360 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY2680 A B

374 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY2681 A B

530 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C3 Picasso
PEUGEOT 207, 207 CC, 207 SW, 208
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FHY2682 A B

268 F 10X1 F 10X1
SKODA YETI
VW EOS, SCIROCCO

FHY2683 A B

470 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E92)

FHY2684 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL VIVARO
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FHY2685 A B

530 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 159, BRERA, SPIDER (06->)

FHY2686 A B

515 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (250)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2687 A B

515 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (250)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2688 A B

440 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (250)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY2689 A B

463 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI ALTO (V)

FHY2690 A B

463 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI ALTO (V)

FHY2691 A B

255 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUZUKI ALTO (V)
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FHY2692 A B

462 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI ALTO (IV)

FHY2693 A B

405 Ø 10 F 10X1
FIAT SEDICI
SUZUKI SX4

FHY2694 A B

495 Ø 10 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 607

FHY2695 A B

560 Ø 10 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 607

FHY2696 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY2697 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY2698 A B

537 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA URBAN CRUISER, VERSO S, YARIS

FHY2699 A B

537 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA URBAN CRUISER, VERSO S, YARIS

FHY2700 A B

225 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUBARU TREZIA
TOYOTA URBAN CRUISER, VERSO S, YARIS

FHY2701 A B

285 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS
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FHY2702 A B

225 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY2703 A B

Ø 10 f 10x1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY2704 A B

Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY2705 A B

535 F 10X1 Ø 10
KIA CEED, CERATO (II), CERATO KOUP, PRO CEED

FHY2706 A B

535 F 10X1 Ø 10
KIA CEED, CERATO (II), CERATO KOUP, PRO CEED

FHY2707 A B

310 Ø 10 F 10X1
KIA CEED, PRO CEED

FHY2708 A B

310 Ø 10 F 10X1
KIA CEED, PRO CEED

FHY2709 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT 500, 500 C, PANDA
FORD KA
LANCIA YPSILON

FHY2710 A B

370 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13), TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->), TRANSIT VII FWD

(06->), TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

FHY2711 A B

280 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13), TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->), TRANSIT VII FWD

(06->), TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
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FHY2712 A B

250 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->), TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

FHY2713 A B

660 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX

FHY2714 A B

640 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, S-MAX

FHY2715 A B

660 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX

FHY2716 A B

660 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX

FHY2717 A B

340 F 10X1 Ø 10
FORD GALAXY, S-MAX

FHY2718 A B

340 F 10X1 Ø 10
FORD GALAXY, S-MAX

FHY2719 A B

415 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX

FHY2720 A B

405 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, S-MAX

FHY2721 A B

660 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX
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FHY2722 A B

Ø 10 M 10X1
CITROËN C5, C6
PEUGEOT 407

FHY2723 A B

Ø 10 M 10X1
CITROËN C5, C6
PEUGEOT 407

FHY2724 A B

685 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C5, C6
PEUGEOT 407, 508, 508 SW

FHY2725 A B

685 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C5, C6
PEUGEOT 407, 508, 508 SW

FHY2726 A B

360 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY2727 A B

270 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI Q3
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW CC, PASSAT (10->), PASSAT 4WD (10->), PASSAT CC, SHARAN, TIGUAN

FHY2728 A B

588 Ø 10 F 10X1
VW TIGUAN

FHY2729 A B

450 F 10X1 M 10X1
AUDI A4 Allroad

FHY2730 A B

440 F 10X1 M 10X1
AUDI A4 (B8) (08->), A4 Quattro (B8) (08->), A5, Q5

FHY2731 A B

520 F 10X1 M 10X1
AUDI A4 (B8) (08->), A4 Allroad, A4 Quattro (B8) (08->), A5
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FHY2732 A B

440 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (II)

FHY2733 A B

473 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA

FHY2734 A B

635 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN QASHQAI

FHY2735 A B

635 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN QASHQAI

FHY2736 A B

250 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN QASHQAI

FHY2737 A B

545 F 10X1 M 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3,5-t (310), SPRINTER 3,5-t (313), SPRINTER 3,5-t (316),

SPRINTER 3-t (216)

FHY2738 A B

510 F 10X1 M 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3,5-t (310), SPRINTER 3,5-t (313), SPRINTER 3,5-t (316),

SPRINTER 3-t (216), SPRINTER 4,6-t (415), SPRINTER 4,6-t (418)

FHY2739 A B

250 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN QASHQAI

FHY2740 A B

409 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN TERRANO (II), TERRANO Van

FHY2741 A B

615 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE
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FHY2742 A B

473 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA, KA Van

FHY2743 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (II)

FHY2744 A B

330 F 10X1 M 10X1
VOLVO S60 (I)

FHY2745 A B

520 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C3 (II), DS3
PEUGEOT 208, 2008

FHY2746 A B

185 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C3 (II), DS3

FHY2747 A B

630 Ø 10 F 10X1
CITROËN C-CROSSER, C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 4007

FHY2748 A B

630 Ø 10 F 10X1
CITROËN C-CROSSER, C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 4007

FHY2749 A B

300 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C-CROSSER, C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 4007

FHY2750 A B

300 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C-CROSSER, C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 4007

FHY2751 A B

305 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C-CROSSER, C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 4007
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FHY2752 A B

200 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX

FHY2753 A B

280 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 6

FHY2754 A B

402 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 626 (V), XEDOS 6

FHY2755 A B

355 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA HIACE (IV)

FHY2756 A B

525 F 10X1 M 10X1
VW CRAFTER 30-50

FHY2757 A B

522 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW CADDY (III)

FHY2758 A B

515 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW CADDY (III)

FHY2759 A B

515 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW CADDY (III)

FHY2760 A B

455 F 10X1 Ø 10
TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHY2761 A B

475 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA, STREET KA
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FHY2762 A B

465 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD KUGA

FHY2763 A B

500 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD KUGA

FHY2764 A B

485 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO MITO
FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO EVO

FHY2765 A B

510 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO
PEUGEOT EXPERT, EXPERT Tepee

FHY2766 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO
PEUGEOT EXPERT, EXPERT Tepee

FHY2767 A B

380 F 10X1 M 10X1
VOLVO S60 (I), V70 (II)

FHY2768 A B

415 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN PATHFINDER

FHY2769 A B

490 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)

FHY2770 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO, UNO
LANCIA DELTA (II)

FHY2771 A B

520 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT DOBLO
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FHY2772 A B

265 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO
PEUGEOT EXPERT, EXPERT Tepee

FHY2773 A B

455 F 10X1 M 10X1
VW CADDY (III)

FHY2774 A B

295 F 10X1 M 10X1
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FHY2775 A B

465 F 10X1 M 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 4,6-t (411), SPRINTER 4,6-t (415), SPRINTER 4,6-t (418),

SPRINTER 5-t (509), SPRINTER 5-t (510), SPRINTER 5-t (511),
SPRINTER 5-t (513), SPRINTER 5-t (515), SPRINTER 5-t (516),
SPRINTER 5-t (518), SPRINTER 5-t (519), SPRINTER 5-t (524)

FHY2776 A B

545 F 10X1 M 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO (W639), VITO (4WD) (W639), VITO (RWD) (W639), VITO /

MIXTO (4WD) (W639), VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

FHY2777 A B

270 F 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT TWINGO I

FHY2778 A B

475 F 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FHY2779 A B

545 F 10X1 M 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (211), SPRINTER 2-t (213),

SPRINTER 2-t (214), SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t (308),
SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (313), SPRINTER 3-t (314),
SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (411),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

FHY2780 A B

520 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI ACCENT (II)

FHY2781 A B

280 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (II)
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FHY2782 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI TUCSON (4WD), TUCSON
KIA SPORTAGE (04-10)

FHY2783 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI TUCSON (4WD), TUCSON
KIA SPORTAGE (04-10)

FHY2784 A B

280 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI TUCSON (4WD), TUCSON
KIA SPORTAGE (04-10)

FHY2785 A B

425 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO MITO
FIAT 500L, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO, PUNTO EVO Van, PUNTO Van

FHY2786 A B

390 M 10X1 F 10X1
LEXUS LS

FHY2787 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (VI), COLT CZC

FHY2788 A B

290 F 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (VI)

FHY2789 A B

530 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI ACCENT (III)

FHY2790 A B

530 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI ACCENT (III)

FHY2791 A B

505 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (III)
KIA RIO (II)
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FHY2792 A B

505 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (III)
KIA RIO (II)

FHY2793 A B

530 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (65)

FHY2794 A B

385 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (29), DAILY III (35), DAILY IV (29), DAILY IV (35)

FHY2795 A B

415 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (29), DAILY III (35), DAILY IV (35)

FHY2796 A B

383 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + M 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (29), DAILY III (35), DAILY IV (29), DAILY IV (35), DAILY IV

Bus

FHY2797 A B

330 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (29), DAILY III (35), DAILY IV (35), DAILY IV (60), DAILY IV

(65), DAILY IV (70)

FHY2798 A B

545 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (50), DAILY IV (35)

FHY2799 A B

370 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (35), DAILY IV (35), DAILY IV (40), DAILY IV (45), DAILY IV

(50), DAILY IV Bus

FHY2800 A B

480 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER (616), VARIO

FHY2801 A B

465 F 10X1 M 10X1
PEUGEOT 308, 308 CC, 308 SW, 3008, 5008
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FHY2802 A B

465 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT LAGUNA (III)

FHY2803 A B

475 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CIVIC (VIII)

FHY2804 A B

475 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CIVIC (VIII)

FHY2805 A B

385 M 10X1 M 16X1.5 + F 10X1
IVECO DAILY III (35), DAILY III (50), DAILY IV (35), DAILY IV (40), DAILY IV

(45), DAILY IV (50), DAILY IV (60), DAILY IV (65), DAILY IV (70)

FHY2806 A B

555 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CIVIC (VIII)

FHY2807 A B

560 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CIVIC (VIII)

FHY2808 A B

490 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CR-V (III)

FHY2809 A B

447 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CR-V (III)

FHY2810 A B

447 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CR-V (III)

FHY2811 A B

590 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW AMAROK
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FHY2812 A B

335 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW AMAROK

FHY2813 A B

285 F 10X1 F 10X1
LEXUS GX
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 120

FHY2814 A B

315 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN 350 Z

FHY2815 A B

315 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN 350 Z

FHY2816 A B

535 Ø 10 F 10X1
KIA CARENS (II), SHUMA (I)

FHY2817 A B

265 F 10X1 F 10X1
KIA CARENS (I), CARENS (II), SHUMA (I), SHUMA (II)

FHY2818 A B

480 Ø 10.5 F 10X1
KIA RETONA, SPORTAGE (93-04)

FHY2819 A B

480 Ø 10.5 F 10X1
KIA RETONA, SPORTAGE (93-04)

FHY2820 A B

475 M 10X1 F 10X1
KIA SEPHIA, SHUMA (I)

FHY2821 A B

265 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A1, A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT LEON (05-12)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW BEETLE, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (III), JETTA (IV), SCIROCCO,

TOURAN
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FHY2822 A B

265 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A1, A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT LEON (05-12)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW BEETLE, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (III), JETTA (IV), SCIROCCO,

TOURAN

FHY2823 A B

490 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (IX), ACCORD EURO (VIII)

FHY2824 A B

490 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (IX), ACCORD EURO (VIII)

FHY2825 A B

372 F 10X1 M 10X1
SAAB 9000

FHY2826 A B

285 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD B-MAX, FIESTA (VI)

FHY2827 A B

265 M 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI SONATA (IV), XG

FHY2828 A B

310 F 10X1 M 10X1
HYUNDAI SONATA (IV)
KIA MAGENTIS

FHY2829 A B

405 F 10X1 Ø 10
FORD FIESTA (VI)

FHY2830 A B

405 F 10X1 Ø 10
FORD FIESTA (VI)

FHY2831 A B

M 10X1 F 10X1
SMART FORTWO
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FHY2832 A B

315 Ø 10 F 10X1
SAAB 9-3, 9-3X

FHY2833 A B

390 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL INSIGNIA
VAUXHALL INSIGNIA

FHY2834 A B

505 F 10X1 Ø 10
OPEL INSIGNIA
SAAB 9-5
VAUXHALL INSIGNIA

FHY2835 A B

260 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHY2836 A B

240 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHY2837 A B

200 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN NEMO
FIAT FIORINO (225), LINEA, QUBO
PEUGEOT BIPPER, BIPPER Tepee

FHY2838 A B

355 F 10X1 Ø 10
TOYOTA HIACE (IV)

FHY2839 A B

505 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PALIO, SIENA, STRADA

FHY2840 A B

580 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI TT

FHY2841 A B

275 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI TT
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FHY2842 A B

635 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI TT

FHY2843 A B

575 F 10X1 Ø 10
LEXUS ES
TOYOTA CAMRY

FHY2844 A B

575 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS ES
TOYOTA CAMRY

FHY2845 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS ES
TOYOTA CAMRY

FHY2846 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS ES
TOYOTA CAMRY

FHY2847 A B

315 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO S60 (I), V70 (II)

FHY2848 A B

300 M 10X1 Ø 10
TOYOTA RAV 4 (III)

FHY2849 A B

300 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (III)

FHY2850 A B

690 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (III)

FHY2851 A B

690 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (III)
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FHY2852 A B

390 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPY

FHY2853 A B

285 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPY

FHY2854 A B

730 F 10X1 M 10X1
BMW 5 (F10, F18), 5 (F11), 5 GT (F07), 6 (F12), 6 (F13, F06), 7 (F..)

FHY2855 A B

230 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X5 (E70), X6 (E71, E72)

FHY2856 A B

270 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X5 (E70), X6 (E71, E72)

FHY2857 A B

635 F 10X1 M 10X1
BMW X5 (E70), X6 (E71, E72)

FHY2858 A B

225 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X5 (E70)

FHY2859 A B

525 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E60), 5 (E61), 5 4WD (E60)

FHY2860 A B

580 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW X3 (E83)

FHY2861 A B

535 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CITY, INSIGHT, JAZZ (III)
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FHY2862 A B

535 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CITY, INSIGHT, JAZZ (III)

FHY2863 A B

235 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW Z4 (E85), Z4 (E86)

FHY2864 A B

395 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL INSIGNIA
VAUXHALL INSIGNIA

FHY2865 A B

475 F 10X1 Ø 10
OPEL INSIGNIA
VAUXHALL INSIGNIA

FHY2866 A B

368 F 10X1 M 10X1
SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE, FORTWO, ROADSTER

FHY2867 A B

375 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD STREET KA

FHY2868 A B

270 Ø 10 F 10X1,25
AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PANDA
LANCIA DEDRA, Y10
YUGO TEMPO

FHY2869 A B

M 10X1 Ø 10
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (98-06)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), GOLF IV (4WD)

FHY2870 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (98-06)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), GOLF IV (4WD)



954

FHY2871 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT LAGUNA (III)

FHY2872 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT LAGUNA (III)

FHY2873 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FHY2874 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FHY2875 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
CITROËN C4, DS4
PEUGEOT 307, 308, 308 CC, 308 SW

FHY2876 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
CITROËN C4, DS4
PEUGEOT 307, 308, 308 CC, 308 SW

FHY2879 A B

325 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 205 (II)

FHY2880 A B

622 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 605

FHY2894 A B

263 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHY2900 A B

340 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MASTER (I)
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FHY2901 A B

235 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 305 (II)

FHY2902 A B

320 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT 9

FHY2914 A B

335 Ø 10 F 10X1
VAUXHALL ASTRAMAX

FHY2916 A B

337 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I)

FHY2923 A B

450 M 10X1 M 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 4WD (83-89)

FHY2924 A B

344 F 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 4WD (83-89)

FHY2928 A B

340 M 10X1 F 10X1
SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE, FORTWO, ROADSTER

FHY2930 A B

460 F 10X1 M 10X1
FIAT PANDA
LANCIA Y10

FHY2931 A B

358 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 33 (83-89), 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (83-89), ALFASUD

FHY2933 A B

476 M 10X1 M 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 33 (90-94), 33 4WD (90-94)



956

FHY2934 A B

336 F 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 164 (3.0 24v)

FHY2935 A B

210 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 155

FHY2937 A B

410 Ø 10 F 10X1
LANCIA DELTA (I), PRISMA

FHY2939 A B

560 F 10X1 M10X1
FIAT CROMA
LANCIA THEMA

FHY2942 A B

320 F 10X1 F 10X1
KIA PRIDE, PRIDE Van
MAZDA 121 (I), 121 (II), 323 (III)

FHY2943 A B

295 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 626 (II), 626 (III)

FHY2946 A B

261 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA STARLET

FHY2947 A B

180 M 10X1 M 10X1
AUDI 100 Quattro, 200

FHY2950 A B

542 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (I)

FHY2951 A B

500 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN 100 NX, PRIMERA (W10), PRIMERA, SUNNY (90-00)
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FHY2952 A B

527 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRAIRIE PRO, PRIMERA (W10), PRIMERA

FHY2954 A B

310 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_),

DUCATO (280)
SMART FORTWO

FHY2956 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
ROVER 200

FHY2958 A B

243 F 10X1 F 10X1
ROVER 45, 200, 400, CABRIOLET

FHY2959 A B

560 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI), CONCERTO
MG MG ZS
ROVER 45, 200, 400, CABRIOLET

FHY2960 A B

270 Ø 10 F 10X1
MG MG TF, MGF
ROVER 100, 100 (METRO)

FHY2961 A B

241 F 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI SPACE WAGON, TREDIA
PROTON AEROBACK, SALOON

FHY2962 A B

410 M 10X1 M 10X1
LAND ROVER 90/110, DEFENDER

FHY2963 A B

432 M 10X1 M 10X1
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (I), RANGE ROVER (I)

FHY2965 A B

345 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA E-SERIE
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FHY2967 A B

298 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUZUKI SAMURAI, VITARA, X-90

FHY2968 A B

310 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PATROL (260) (6cyl), PATROL (Y61)

FHY2969 A B

542 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (I)

FHY2970 A B

345 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN PATROL (Y60)

FHY2971 A B

415 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN PATROL (Y60)

FHY2972 A B

420 F 10X1 M 10X1
NISSAN VANETTE

FHY2988 A B

450 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN VANETTE

FHY2989 A B

295 Ø 10 M 10X1
SUZUKI SAMURAI

FHY2990 A B

340 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PATROL (260) (6cyl)

FHY2993 A B

568 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (I)
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FHY2994 A B

430 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD MONDEO (I)

FHY2997 A B

345 F 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHY3002 A B

236 F 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FHY3003 A B

215 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A2

FHY3005 A B

595 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 607

FHY3006 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT FIORINO (146)

FHY3007 A B

580 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD MONDEO (II)

FHY3008 A B

330 M 10X1 F 10X1
LANCIA LYBRA

FHY3009 A B

427 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL OMEGA B
VAUXHALL OMEGA (B)

FHY3010 A B

595 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11), PRIMERA
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FHY3011 A B

340 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHY3012 A B

340 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHY3013 A B

453 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT SCÉNIC (I)

FHY3014 A B

350 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT SCÉNIC (I)

FHY3015 A B

453 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHY3016 A B

245 F 10X1 F 10X1
BMW Z3

FHY3017 A B

325 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD FIESTA (V)

FHY3018 A B

380 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA

FHY3019 A B

565 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3020 A B

565 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)
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FHY3021 A B

507 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT MASTER (II)

FHY3022 A B

430 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT SCÉNIC (I)

FHY3023 A B

285 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO S80 (I)

FHY3024 A B

407 Ø 12 F 10X1
VW LUPO

FHY3025 A B

560 M 10X1 F 10X1
PEUGEOT 406

FHY3026 A B

407 Ø 12 F 10X1
AUDI A2

FHY3027 A B

575 Ø 10 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
VW NEW BEETLE

FHY3028 A B

475 F 10X1 M 10X1
BMW 3 (E36), Z3

FHY3029 A B

240 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 3 (E36)

FHY3030 A B

415 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET VECTRA
DAEWOO NUBIRA, REZZO
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FHY3031 A B

247 F 10X1 F 10X1
DAEWOO NUBIRA

FHY3032 A B

247 F 10X1 F 10X1
DAEWOO NUBIRA

FHY3033 A B

468 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHY3034 A B

225 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHY3035 A B

250 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL VIVARO
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FHY3036 A B

543 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT AVANTIME, ESPACE (III)

FHY3037 A B

238 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FHY3038 A B

540 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (313),

SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t (419),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (424), SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (411),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

FHY3039 A B

465 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PANDA

FHY3040 A B

470 F 10X1 M 10X1
LANCIA YPSILON
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FHY3041 A B

455 M 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FHY3042 A B

425 Ø 12 F 10X1
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)

FHY3043 A B

330 Ø 12 F 10X1
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)

FHY3044 A B

280 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 323 F (VI), 323 S (VI), 626 (V), PREMACY

FHY3045 A B

170 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT PUNTO

FHY3046 A B

324 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FHY3047 A B

455 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FHY3048 A B

455 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FHY3049 A B

360 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA MX-5 (I), MX-5 (II)

FHY3050 A B

318 F 3/8 24 F 3/8 24
TOYOTA YARIS
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FHY3051 A B

540 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY3052 A B

540 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY3053 A B

210 F 10X1 F 10X1
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FHY3054 A B

330 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRAVAN (G), COMBO (C), COMBO TOUR

FHY3055 A B

330 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRAVAN (G), COMBO (C), COMBO TOUR

FHY3056 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
OPEL ASTRA H, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (H), ZAFIRA (II)

FHY3057 A B

303 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE

FHY3058 A B

615 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE

FHY3059 A B

615 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE

FHY3060 A B

165 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO MITO
AUDI A1
FIAT 500L, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO, PUNTO EVO
OPEL CORSA D
SEAT IBIZA (V)
VAUXHALL CORSA (D)
VW POLO (6R) (09->)
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FHY3061 A B

440 M 10X1 F 10X1
MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FHY3062 A B

558 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FHY3063 A B

196 F 10X1 F 10X1
SKODA FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FHY3064 A B

215 F 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN C3 Picasso, C-ELYSEE
PEUGEOT 207, 207 CC, 207 SW, 208, 301, 2008

FHY3065 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
AUDI A6 (97-05)
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00)

FHY3066 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
AUDI A6 (97-05)
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00)

FHY3067 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
SKODA FABIA
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHY3068 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
SKODA FABIA
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHY3069 A B

305 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10)

FHY3070 A B

660 F 10X1 Ø 10
HONDA CIVIC (II), CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (II)
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FHY3071 A B

262 M 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (III), GALANT (III), GALANT (IV), GALANT (VI), LANCER (IV),

SIGMA, STARION

FHY3072 A B

425 Ø 10 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI COLT (IV), LANCER (IV), LANCER (V), MIRAGE
PROTON PERSONA 300, PERSONA 400, SATRIA

FHY3074 A B

456 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN VANETTE

FHY3075 A B

260 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN 100 NX, SUNNY (90-00)

FHY3076 A B

310 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA

FHY3077 A B

240 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT SEDICI
SUZUKI BALENO, LIANA, WAGON R+

FHY3078 A B

272 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN SERENA

FHY3079 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
ROVER 600

FHY3080 A B

280 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A8

FHY3081 A B

527 M 10X1 F 10X1
MG MG ZT, MG ZT-T
ROVER 75
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FHY3082 A B

445 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT VAN (91)

FHY3083 A B

705 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VI)
ROVER 600

FHY3084 A B

705 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VI)
ROVER 600

FHY3085 A B

473 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA PASEO, STARLET, TERCEL

FHY3086 A B

520 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU IMPREZA (92-00), LEGACY (I), LEGACY (II)

FHY3087 A B

520 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU IMPREZA (92-00), LEGACY (I), LEGACY (II)

FHY3088 A B

490 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY3089 A B

225 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VI)
ROVER 600

FHY3090 A B

645 Ø 10 F 10X1
ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FHY3091 A B

410 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUZUKI BALENO
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FHY3092 A B

580 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E60), 5 (E61), 6 (E63), 6 (E64)

FHY3093 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 121 (I), 121 (II), DEMIO

FHY3094 A B

270 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA DEMIO

FHY3095 A B

490 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3096 A B

575 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3097 A B

335 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3098 A B

335 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3099 A B

288 F 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA DEMIO

FHY3100 A B

508 F 10X1 Ø 10
SUZUKI JIMNY

FHY3101 A B

550 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU FORESTER
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FHY3102 A B

550 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU FORESTER

FHY3103 A B

517 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU IMPREZA (00-07), IMPREZA (07->), IMPREZA (12->), IMPREZA,

LEGACY (III), LEGACY (IV)

FHY3104 A B

517 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU IMPREZA (00-07), IMPREZA (07->), IMPREZA (12->), IMPREZA,

LEGACY (III), LEGACY (IV)

FHY3105 A B

425 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VII)

FHY3106 A B

425 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VII)

FHY3107 A B

270 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI LANTRA (I), LANTRA (II)

FHY3108 A B

487 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3109 A B

487 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3110 A B

333 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3111 A B

432 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET LACETTI, NUBIRA
DAEWOO LACETTI, NUBIRA
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FHY3112 A B

430 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET LACETTI, NUBIRA
DAEWOO LACETTI, NUBIRA

FHY3113 A B

385 Ø 10 F10X1
CHEVROLET LACETTI, NUBIRA
DAEWOO LACETTI, NUBIRA

FHY3114 A B

445 Ø10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET LACETTI, NUBIRA
DAEWOO LACETTI, NUBIRA

FHY3115 A B

340 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad

FHY3116 A B

350 M 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad

FHY3117 A B

460 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 156, GT

FHY3118 A B

465 Ø 10 F 10X1
DAIHATSU COPEN, CUORE (VI), MOVE, SIRION, YRV

FHY3119 A B

220 F 10X1 F 10X1
DAIHATSU COPEN, CUORE (VI), MOVE, SIRION, YRV

FHY3120 A B

365 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI TUCSON (4WD), TUCSON
KIA SPORTAGE (04-10)

FHY3121 A B

478 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GETZ
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FHY3122 A B

478 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GETZ

FHY3123 A B

230 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GETZ

FHY3124 A B

280 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GETZ

FHY3125 A B

486 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI GETZ

FHY3126 A B

488 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI GETZ

FHY3127 A B

330 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI MATRIX

FHY3128 A B

525 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI MATRIX

FHY3129 A B

525 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI MATRIX

FHY3130 A B

490 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI COUPE, ELANTRA, TIBURON

FHY3131 A B

520 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (II)
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FHY3132 A B

340 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHY3133 A B

400 M 3/8 24 M 5/8 26 + F 3/8
FORD COUGAR, MONDEO (II)

FHY3134 A B

595 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO, MATRIX

FHY3135 A B

595 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO, MATRIX

FHY3136 A B

235 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12)

FHY3137 A B

320 F 10X1 F 10X1
PORSCHE 911 (996), 911 (997), 911 4WD (996), 911 4WD (997), BOXSTER,

CAYMAN

FHY3138 A B

230 F 10X1 F 10X1
MITSUBISHI CARISMA, SPACE STAR

FHY3139 A B

220 F 10X1 F 10X1
CHEVROLET LANOS
DAEWOO LANOS

FHY3140 A B

490 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (II)

FHY3141 A B

267 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (I), COUPE, LANTRA (II)
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FHY3142 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (II)

FHY3143 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (II)

FHY3144 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (II)

FHY3145 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (I)

FHY3146 A B

515 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ACCENT (I)

FHY3147 A B

455 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CR-V (I)

FHY3148 A B

455 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CR-V (I)

FHY3149 A B

285 F 10X1 F 10X1
HONDA CR-V (I), LOGO

FHY3150 A B

375 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHY3151 A B

430 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA PRELUDE (V)
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FHY3152 A B

375 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHY3153 A B

325 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA RAV 4 (I)

FHY3154 A B

265 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS LX
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90, LAND CRUISER 100

FHY3155 A B

265 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS LX
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90, LAND CRUISER 100

FHY3156 A B

510 Ø 10 M 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY3157 A B

510 Ø 10 M 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY3158 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY3159 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY3160 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHY3161 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VII)
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FHY3162 A B

325 F 10X1 F 10X1
KIA RIO (I)

FHY3163 A B

420 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY3164 A B

420 Ø 10 M 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY3165 A B

350 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA

FHY3166 A B

268 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (C215), S-KLASSE (W220)

FHY3167 A B

368 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHY3168 A B

384 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHY3169 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ELANTRA

FHY3170 A B

510 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ELANTRA

FHY3171 A B

330 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)
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FHY3172 A B

440 F 3/8 24 F 3/8 24
CHRYSLER VOYAGER (III)

FHY3173 A B

230 F 3/8 24 F 3/8 24
CHRYSLER VOYAGER (III)

FHY3174 A B

345 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHY3175 A B

385 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHY3176 A B

548 F 10X1 M 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO (W639), VITO (4WD) (W639), VITO (RWD) (W639), VITO /

MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

FHY3177 A B

335 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO (W639), VITO (4WD) (W639), VITO (FWD) (W639), VITO (RWD)

(W639), VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639), VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

FHY3178 A B

298 Ø 10 F 10X1
VW PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHY3179 A B

305 Ø 12,3 F 10X1
VW PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHY3180 A B

160 + 230Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA

FHY3181 A B

653 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA
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FHY3182 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VIII)

FHY3183 A B

470 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VIII)

FHY3184 A B

470 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VIII)

FHY3185 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VIII)

FHY3186 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO C30, C70 (II), S40 (II), V50

FHY3187 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO C30, C70 (II), S40 (II), V50

FHY3188 A B

605 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA FR-V

FHY3189 A B

605 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA FR-V

FHY3190 A B

458 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA FR-V

FHY3191 A B

458 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA FR-V
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FHY3192 A B

500 Ø 10 F 10X1
MG EXPRESS, MG ZR
ROVER 25, 200, STREETWISE

FHY3193 A B

299 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI i10
KIA PICANTO

FHY3194 A B

368 M 10X1 M 10X1
FORD KA, KA Van

FHY3195 A B

242 F 10X1 F 10X1
CHEVROLET REZZO
DAEWOO REZZO

FHY3196 A B

315 F 10X1 F 10X1
CHEVROLET REZZO
DAEWOO REZZO

FHY3197 A B

484 Ø 10 F 10X1
CHEVROLET REZZO
DAEWOO REZZO

FHY3198 A B

545 M 10X1 F 10X1
OPEL MOVANO A
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHY3199 A B

245 F 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I)

FHY3200 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FHY3201 A B

325 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA ECHO, YARIS, YARIS VERSO
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FHY3202 A B

325 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA ECHO, YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FHY3203 A B

434 Ø 10 F 3/8
CHRYSLER PT CRUISER

FHY3204 A B

434 Ø 10 F 3/8
CHRYSLER PT CRUISER

FHY3205 A B

280 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA HIACE (III), HIACE (IV)

FHY3206 A B

280 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA HIACE (III), HIACE (IV)

FHY3207 A B

208 + 271F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY3208 A B

208 + 271F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FHY3209 A B

425 M 10X1 F 10X1
ALFA ROMEO 159, BRERA, SPIDER (06->)

FHY3210 A B

425 Ø 12 F 10X1
FIAT CROMA

FHY3211 A B

320 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT CROMA
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FHY3212 A B

575 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHY3213 A B

575 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHY3214 A B

305 F 10X1 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VII)

FHY3215 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI)

FHY3216 A B

445 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI)

FHY3217 A B

275 F 10X1 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VI)

FHY3218 A B

508 Ø 10 F 10X1
MAZDA 626 (V), MX-6, XEDOS 6

FHY3219 A B

570 Ø 10,5 F 10X1
KIA CARNIVAL (I), CARNIVAL (II)

FHY3220 A B

570 Ø 10,5 F 10X1
KIA CARNIVAL (I), CARNIVAL (II)

FHY3221 A B

345 F 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FUSION
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FHY3222 A B

300 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE CARGO

FHY3223 A B

200 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY3224 A B

184 F 10X1 F 10X1
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHY3225 A B

335 F 10X1 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FHY3226 A B

546 M 10X1 F 10X1
MG MG ZT, MG ZT-T
ROVER 75

FHY3227 A B

380 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A8

FHY3228 A B

545 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SKODA SUPERB
VW EOS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, SCIROCCO

FHY3229 A B

547 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA JAZZ (II), JAZZ (III)

FHY3230 A B

547 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA JAZZ (II), JAZZ (III)

FHY3231 A B

360 F 10X1 F 10X1
HONDA JAZZ (II), JAZZ (III)
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FHY3232 A B

540 M 10X1 F 10X1
HONDA JAZZ (II), JAZZ (III)

FHY3233 A B

410 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FHY3234 A B

438 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (310), SPRINTER 3-t (311),

SPRINTER 3-t (313), SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316),
SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (413),
SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

FHY3235 A B

440 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO C70 (II), S40 (II), V50

FHY3236 A B

330 M 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (W220), SL (R230)

FHY3237 A B

595 Ø10 F 10X1
HONDA CR-V (II)

FHY3238 A B

595 Ø10 F 10X1
HONDA CR-V (II)

FHY3239 A B

507 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CR-V (II)

FHY3240 A B

485 Ø 10 F 10X1
SMART FORFOUR

FHY3241 A B

345 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (E61)
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FHY3242 A B

400 M 10X1 F 10X1
LAND ROVER DEFENDER

FHY3243 A B

473 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA PASEO, STARLET, TERCEL

FHY3244 A B

325 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUZUKI SWIFT (IV), SX4

FHY3245 A B

480 M 10X1 F 10X1
FIAT IDEA
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON

FHY3246 A B

650 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA

FHY3247 A B

400 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO XC90

FHY3248 A B

412 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO XC90

FHY3249 A B

295 M 10X1 F 10X1
VOLVO XC90

FHY3250 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FHY3251 A B

360 M 10X1 F 10X1
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER
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FHY3252 A B

160 + 230Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA

FHY3253 A B

650 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA

FHY3254 A B

242 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA JAZZ (II), JAZZ (III)

FHY3255 A B

300 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHY3257 A B

562 F 10X1 F 10X1
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
VW CC, PASSAT 4WD (05-11), PASSAT CC

FHY3258 A B

615 F 10X1 Ø 10
NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE

FHY3259 A B

475 Ø 10 F 10X1
KIA PICANTO

FHY3260 A B

295 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FHY3261 A B

480 F 10X1 Ø 10
HYUNDAI GETZ

FHY3262 A B

480 Ø 10 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GETZ
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FHY3263 A B

504 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AURION, CAMRY

FHY3264 A B

504 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AURION, CAMRY

FHY3266 A B

415 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS LX
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100

FHY3267 A B

295 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GRACE, H100

FHY3268 A B

180 M 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GRACE, H100

FHY3269 A B

342 F 10X1 F 10X1
HYUNDAI GRACE, H100

FHY3270 A B

440 Ø 10 F 10X1
SUBARU JUSTY (III)
SUZUKI IGNIS (II), WAGON R, WAGON R+

FHY3271 A B

303 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUBARU JUSTY (III)
SUZUKI IGNIS (II), WAGON R, WAGON R+

FHY3272 A B

258 F 10X1 F 10X1
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER (616), SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER

4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412), SPRINTER 4-t (414)
VW LT 28-46 (II)

FHY3273 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02)
VW POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
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FHY3274 A B

M 10X1 Ø 12
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02)
VW POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FHY3275 A B

415 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100

FHY3276 A B

420 F 10X1 F 10X1
SUBARU JUSTY (II)
SUZUKI SWIFT (II)

FHY3277 A B

405 M 10X1 F 10X1
MAZDA 3, 5

FHY3278 A B

610 M 10X1 F 10X1
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FHY3279 A B

265 Ø 10 F 10X1
DAIHATSU CHARADE (11-05)
TOYOTA YARIS

FHY3280 A B

190 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA AURIS, COROLLA (E15)

FHY3281 A B

155 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA AURIS, COROLLA (E15)

FHY3282 A B

435 M 10X1 F 10X1
FORD FOCUS (II)

FHY3283 A B

170 M 3/8 24 F 10X1,25
FSO POLONEZ (I), POLONEZ (II), POLONEZ (III)
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FHY3284 A B

617 Ø 10 F 10X1
VW CC, PASSAT (10->), PASSAT 4WD (10->)

FHY3285 A B

615 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 1 (F20), 1 (F21), 2 (F22), 3 (F30), 3 (F31), 3 GT (F34), 4 (F32), 4

(F33), 4 (F36)

FHY3286 A B

560 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VIII)

FHY3287 A B

560 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA CIVIC (VIII)

FHY3288 A B

328 M 10X1 F 10X1
BMW 5 (F10, F18), 5 (F11), 5 GT (F07), 6 (F12), 6 (F13, F06)

FHY3289 A B

403 M 10X1 F 10X1
IVECO DAILY IV (35), DAILY IV (40), DAILY IV (45), DAILY IV (50), DAILY IV

(55), DAILY V

FHY3290 A B

645 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN JUKE

FHY3291 A B

645 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN JUKE

FHY3292 A B

143 M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT ESPACE (IV)

FHY3293 A B

255 Ø 10 M 10X1
LEXUS GX
TOYOTA FJ CRUISER, LAND CRUISER 120, LAND CRUISER 150
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FHY3294 A B

270 Ø 10 F 10X1
LEXUS GX
TOYOTA FJ CRUISER, LAND CRUISER 120, LAND CRUISER 150

FHY3295 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT AVANTIME, ESPACE (III)

FHY3296 A B

M 10X1 M 10X1
RENAULT AVANTIME, ESPACE (III)

FHY3297 A B

355 Ø 10 M 10X1
TOYOTA AURIS, AVENSIS

FHY3298 A B

355 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AURIS, AVENSIS

FHY3299 A B

685 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY3300 A B

685 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FHY3301 A B

578 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (IV)

FHY3302 A B

578 Ø 10 F 10X1
NISSAN MICRA (IV)

FHY3303 A B

465 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VII)
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FHY3304 A B

465 Ø 10 F 10X1
HONDA ACCORD (VII)

FHY3305 A B

370 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA CAMRY, SCEPTER

FHY3306 A B

372 F 10X1 F 10X1
TOYOTA CAMRY, SCEPTER

FHY3310 A B

235 Ø 10 F 10X1
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO, MATRIX
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145 (->96)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. 07/94-12/96 FHB432628 1460

FHB432629 1417

FHB432800 404

FHB432627 1456 + ABS

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 07/94-12/96 FHB432004 1518 + ABS

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 07/94-12/96 FHB432004 1518

1.7 i.e. 16V 07/94-12/96 FHB432627 1456

10/94-12/96 FHB432649 1385 - ABS

145 (96->)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. 10/94-01/01 FHB432628 1460

FHB432629 1417

FHB432800 404

10/95-01/01 FHB432652 1430 - ABS

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD;1.9 TD;2.0 16V
Quadrifoglio;2.0 16V T.S.

10/94-01/01 FHB432004 1518

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD;2.0
16V Quadrifoglio;2.0 16V T.S.

10/95-01/01 FHB432649 1385 - ABS

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 TD 10/94-01/01 FHB432004 1518 - ABS, 01/1997->

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD;1.9 TD 10/94-01/01 FHB432627 1456 + ABS

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/96-01/01 FHB432627 1456 + ABS, 01/1997->

1.8 i.e. 16V 03/98-01/01 FHB432004 1518 + ABS

FHB432627 1456 + ABS

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 10/94-01/01 FHB432627 1456

12/96-12/98 FHB432004 1518 01/1997->

1.9 JTD 02/99-01/01 FHB432004 1518 - ABS

1.9 TD 10/94-02/99 FHB432649 1385 - ABS, 02/1996->

FHB432652 1430 - ABS, 02/1996->

146 (->96)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. 12/94-12/96 FHB432628 1460

FHB432629 1417

FHB432800 404

FHB432649 1385 - ABS, 05/1995->

FHB432627 1456 + ABS

FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 05/1995->

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 12/94-12/96 FHB432004 1518 + ABS

1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e.;1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 FHB432004 1518

FHB432628 1460 - ABS, 05/1995->

1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 FHB432627 1456

FHB432629 1417 - ABS, 05/1995->

146 (96->)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/94-01/01 FHB432628 1460

FHB432629 1417

FHB432800 404

11/96-01/01 FHB432652 1430 - ABS

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD;1.9 TD;2.0 16V
Quadrifoglio;2.0 16V T.S.

12/94-01/01 FHB432004 1518
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146 (96->)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD;2.0 16V
Quadrifoglio

11/96-01/01 FHB432649 1385 - ABS

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 TD 12/94-01/01 FHB432627 1456 + ABS, 01/1997->

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 TD 12/94-01/01 FHB432004 1518 - ABS, 01/1997->

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 11/96-01/01 FHB432004 1518 01/1997->

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 12/94-01/01 FHB432627 1456

11/96-01/01 FHB432649 1385 - ABS, ->02/1999

FHB432652 1430 - ABS, ->02/1999

FHB432004 1518 01/1997->

FHB432627 1456 01/1997->

1.9 JTD 02/99-01/01 FHB432004 1518 - ABS

FHB432627 1456 + ABS

1.9 TD 12/94-02/99 FHB432649 1385 - ABS, 02/1996->09/1996

FHB432652 1430 - ABS, 02/1996->09/1996

2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 FHB432649 1385 - ABS, 02/1996->02/1999

FHB432627 1456 + ABS, ->02/1999

147 (16v)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A) 01/01-03/10 FHB433032 1235

FHB433033 1170

1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A);1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937AXA1A);1.9 JTD
16V;1.9 JTDM 16V;2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_)

01/01-03/10 FHB432800 404

147 (24v)
Cable,
parking
brake

3.2 GTA 02/03-03/10 FHB433032 1235

FHB433033 1170

147 (8v)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 JTD 11/00-03/10 FHB433032 1235

FHB433033 1170

1.9 JTD (937AXD1A);1.9 JTDM;1.9 JTDM 8V 11/00-03/10 FHB432800 404

155
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V T.S. 01/92-12/97 FHB432800 404

10/92-12/97 FHB432627 1456 ->10/1997

1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);1.7 T.S.;1.7 T.S. 16V;1.8 T.S.;1.8
T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E);1.9 TD (167.A3);2.0 16V Turbo
Q4;2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E);2.0 T.S. (167.A2);2.0
T.S. (167.A2A);2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G);2.5 TD (167.A1A);2.5 V6
(167.A1);2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E)

01/92-12/97 FHB432004 1518

1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. 16V;1.9 TD (167.A3);2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G);2.5 TD
(167.A1A);2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E)

10/92-12/97 FHB432004 1518 ->10/1997

1.7 T.S. 01/92-12/97 FHB432627 1456

1.8 T.S. 01/92-12/96 FHB432627 1456 05/1992->

02/92-12/97 FHB432004 1518 05/1992->10/1997

FHB432627 1456 05/1992->10/1997

1.8 T.S.;1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E);2.0 T.S. (167.A2);2.0
T.S. (167.A2A);2.5 V6 (167.A1)

01/92-12/96 FHB432004 1518 05/1992->

156
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4) 09/97-09/05 FHB432894 1195 01/1998->
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156
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932A3);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A31__);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932B31__);1.9
JTD (932A2B, 932A2C);1.9 JTD (932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2);1.9 JTD
(932B2B, 932B2C);1.9 JTD (932B2B__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2);2.0 16V
T.SPARK (932A21__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__);2.0 JTS (932AXA);2.0
JTS (932BXA);2.4 JTD (932A1B__);2.4 JTD (932AXC);2.4 JTD (932B1);2.4
JTD (932B1B__);2.4 JTD (932BXC);2.5 V6 24V (932A1);2.5 V6 24V
(932A11_);2.5 V6 24V (932B11_);3.2 GTA (932AXB);3.2 GTA (932BXB)

09/97-05/06 FHB432800 404

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3);1.9 JTD (932B2);2.0
16V T.SPARK (932A2);2.4 JTD (932B1);2.5 V6 24V (932A1)

09/97-09/05 FHB432893 1253 01/1998->

1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4) 09/97-05/06 FHB432893 1253

FHB432894 1195

1.9 JTD 09/97-05/06 FHB433032 1235

FHB433033 1170

1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C) 05/01-09/05 FHB432893 1253 11/2001->

FHB432894 1195 11/2001->

1.9 JTD 16V 11/02-05/06 FHB432893 1253 ->11/2004

FHB432894 1195 ->11/2004

2.4 JTD (932AXC);2.4 JTD (932BXC) 03/02-05/06 FHB432893 1253 ->05/2003

2.4 JTD (932BXC) 03/02-05/06 FHB432894 1195 ->05/2003

164 (2.0)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 06/87-09/98 FHB432020 2948 11/1987->10/1992

2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L) 06/87-09/92 FHB432020 2948 11/1987->

2.0 T.S. (164.A2H) 06/87-12/90 FHB432020 2948 ->06/1990

2.0 Turbo 10/87-09/98 FHB432020 2948 02/1988->10/1992

07/90-10/92 FHB432020 2948 03/1991->

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.0 Twin Spark;2.0 V6 Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F);2.0 V6
Turbo (164.K3)

06/87-09/98 FHB432020 2948

164 (2.5)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 TD (164.A1A) 06/87-09/92 FHB432020 2948 02/1988->

164 (3.0 12v)
Cable,
parking
brake

3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH, 164.AB) 06/87-09/92 FHB432020 2948 11/1987->

3.0;3.0 V6 (164.A) 06/87-09/92 FHB432020 2948

164 (3.0 24v)
Cable,
parking
brake

3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG) 09/90-09/92 FHB432020 2948

GT
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 TS 11/03-09/10 FHB432800 404 03/2004->03/2007

FHB432893 1253 03/2004->03/2007

FHB432894 1195 03/2004->03/2007

1.9 JTD 11/03-09/10 FHB432893 1253

FHB432894 1195

1.9 JTD;2.0 JTS 11/03-09/10 FHB432800 404

2.0 JTS 11/03-09/10 FHB432893 1253 ->03/2007

FHB432894 1195 ->03/2007

2.0 JTS;3.2 GTA 11/03-09/10 FHB432800 404 ->03/2007

GTV
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V (916C3);3.0 V6 24V (916.C1B__) 05/98-10/05 FHB432800 404 ->03/2003

2.0 JTS;2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916.C2__, 916C2C00);3.2 V6 24V 06/95-10/05 FHB432800 404 ->10/2004
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GTV
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916C2C);3.0 V6 24V (916.C1) 10/96-10/00 FHB432800 404

SPIDER (95-05)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V (916S3) 05/98-04/05 FHB432800 404 ->03/2003

2.0 JTS 04/03-04/05 FHB432800 404 ->10/2004

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2B);2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00);3.0 V6
(916S1B00);3.2 V6 24V

09/94-04/05 FHB432800 404

2.0 V6 Turbo (916S2A) 05/98-04/05 FHB432800 404 ->10/2001

3.0 V6 (916S1) 06/95-04/05 FHB432800 404 ->08/2001

AUDI
80 (B3) (86-91)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 08/86-07/88 FHB432080 1345 09/1986->

FHB432400 1298 09/1986->

1.6 09/86-10/91 FHB432400 1298

1.6;1.6 D;1.6 TD;1.8;1.8 S;1.9 D;2.0;2.0 E;2.0 E 16V 09/86-10/91 FHB432080 1345

1.8 09/86-07/88 FHB432632 1355 08/1987->

FHB432709 1400 08/1987->

1.8 E 06/86-08/91 FHB432080 1345 - ABS

FHB432400 1298 - ABS

FHB432632 1355 + ABS

FHB432709 1400 + ABS

2.0 09/86-10/91 FHB432632 1355

FHB432709 1400

80 (B4) (91-96)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 E 09/91-01/96 FHB432633 1576

06/93-01/96 FHB432634 1723 Ch. No.:->8CP235351

1.6 E;1.9 TDI;2.0 E 16V;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 09/91-01/96 FHB432632 1355

1.6;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0 09/91-12/94 FHB432633 1576 ->09/1992

1.9 TD 09/91-12/94 FHB432633 1576 08/1992->

1.9 TDI 09/91-01/96 FHB432634 1723

2.0 E 16V 09/91-01/96 FHB432709 1400

80 Quattro (B2) (78-86)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 GTE quattro (85Q) 03/85-08/86 FHB432073 1135

80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 E 16V quattro 04/92-12/94 FHB432634 1723 08/1992->07/1994

90
Cable,
parking
brake

2.3 E 04/87-09/91 FHB432632 1355 03/1990->07/1991

FHB432709 1400 03/1990->07/1991

100
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 12/90-06/94 FHB432063 1476 - ABS, Ch. No.:->4AZP078948

2.0 E 09/91-06/94 FHB432064 1493 Ch. No.:4AZPO78949->,
07/1993->06/1993

2.0 E 16V 01/92-06/94 FHB432063 1476 08/1992->03/1993

FHB432064 1493 Ch. No.:4A-ZPO78949->
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100
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0;2.0 E;2.4 D 12/90-06/94 FHB432064 1493 - ABS, 07/1993->

FHB432064 1493 + ABS, Ch. No.:4AZPO78949->,
->06/1993

2.2 Turbo 08/86-11/90 FHB431176 1395 ->07/1990

2.2 Turbo;2.3 08/86-11/90 FHB431310 1435 ->12/1988

2.3 E;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8 E 12/90-06/94 FHB432064 1493 Ch. No.:4AZPO78949->

2.3;2.3 E 01/90-11/90 FHB432063 1476 06/1990->

2.4 D 08/89-11/90 FHB431176 1395 09/1989->

08/89-07/91 FHB431176 1395 ->12/1990

12/90-06/94 FHB432063 1476 05/1991->

FHB432064 1493 Ch. No.:4A-ZPO78949->,
07/1993->06/1993

2.5 TDI 12/90-06/94 FHB432064 1493 04/1993->

FHB432063 1476 08/1991->03/1993

2.6 07/93-06/94 FHB432064 1493 11/1993->
Clutch cable 1.8 02/86-07/90 FCC421060

- 1264 08/1986->12/1987

1.8 CAT;2.0;2.0 E;2.0 E CAT 01/85-11/90 FCC421060
- 1264

100 Quattro
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 E 16V quattro 08/85-07/94 FHB432890 1675

2.0 E 16V quattro;2.2 E quattro;2.2 Turbo quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.3
quattro;2.6 E quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 E quattro;S4 Turbo quattro;S4 V8
quattro

08/85-07/94 FHB432889 1695

2.0 E quattro 12/90-06/94 FHB432890 1675 08/1991->

2.0 E quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.8 E quattro 12/90-06/94 FHB432889 1695 08/1991->

2.3 E quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8 E quattro 09/91-06/94 FHB432064 1493 07/1993->

2.6 quattro 04/92-06/94 FHB432889 1695 08/1992->

FHB432890 1675 08/1992->

200
Cable,
parking
brake

2.2 Turbo 08/85-09/91 FHB431310 1435 ->12/1987

2.2 Turbo quattro 01/85-12/91 FHB432889 1695 09/1989->11/1990

FHB432890 1675 09/1989->11/1990

A3 (8L) (96-03)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 09/96-05/03 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->8LX200000

1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.9 TDI 09/96-05/03 FHB432729 1690

FHB434487 1700 Ch. No.:8LX200001->, 1KK, + heavy
duty suspension, 07/1999->

FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:8L-ZY000001->, - heavy duty
suspension

1.6;1.9 TDI 08/00-05/03 FHB434487 1700 1KK, + heavy duty suspension

1.8 T 12/98-05/03 FHB434487 1700 1KK, + heavy duty suspension,
07/1999->

1.9 TDI 09/96-07/01 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->8L-ZX200000

08/00-05/03 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension

10/00-05/03 FHB434487 1700 1KK, + heavy duty suspension,
01/2001->

A3 (8P) (03-12)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 E-Power;1.6 FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI
16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6 quattro

07/03-08/12 FHB434488 1447 1SA/1SB

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 05/03-08/12 FHB434488 1447 1SA/1SB, 06/2003->
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A3 (8P) (03-12)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 TFSI 11/06-08/12 FHB434488 1447 1SA/1SB, 01/2007->

A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6;1.6 E-Power;1.6 FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI quattro;1.9 TDI;2.0
FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI
quattro;3.2 V6 quattro

09/04-03/13 FHB434488 1447 1SA/1SB

1.8 TFSI 11/06-03/13 FHB434488 1447 1SA/1SB, 01/2007->

2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 FHB434488 1447 1SA/1SB, 06/2007->

A4 (B5) (94-01)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.9 DUO;1.9 TDI;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8 11/94-09/01 FHB432923 1805

1.8 07/95-09/01 FHB432923 1805 01/1996->09/2000

A4 (B6) (01-05)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 11/00-12/04 FHB433184 2010 10/2002->05/2003

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.4;2.5 TDI;3.0 11/00-12/04 FHB433183 1935 10/2002->05/2003

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.4;3.0 11/00-12/04 FHB434492 2005 + heavy duty suspension, 06/2003->

1.8 T 08/01-12/04 FHB433184 2010 + heavy duty suspension

11/02-12/04 FHB433183 1935 ->05/2003

FHB433184 2010 ->05/2003

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI;3.0 10/00-12/04 FHB433183 1935

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 08/01-12/04 FHB433183 1935 + heavy duty suspension

1.9 TDI 10/00-12/04 FHB433184 2010

08/01-12/04 FHB434492 2005 + heavy duty suspension

2.5 TDi 10/00-05/03 FHB433184 2010 10/2002->

2.5 TDI 07/02-12/04 FHB434492 2005 + heavy duty suspension, 08/2002->

A6 (94-97)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 quattro 12/95-12/97 FHB432064 1493 ->09/1997

FHB432889 1695 08/1996->04/1997

FHB432890 1675 08/1996->04/1997

1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.3;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.6;2.8;S6 4.2 quattro;S6 Plus
quattro;S6 Turbo quattro

06/94-12/97 FHB432064 1493

1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI quattro;2.6 quattro;2.8;2.8 quattro 06/94-12/97 FHB432064 1493 ->04/1997

2.0 16V quattro 06/94-12/97 FHB432889 1695 ->07/1996

FHB432890 1675 ->07/1996

2.3 quattro 06/94-12/95 FHB432889 1695 ->07/1995

FHB432890 1675 ->07/1995

FHB432064 1493 07/1994->

2.5 TDI quattro 06/94-12/97 FHB432889 1695 ->04/1997

FHB432890 1675 ->04/1997

S6 4.2 quattro 06/94-12/97 FHB432889 1695 ->07/1997

FHB432890 1675 ->07/1997

S6 Plus quattro 06/94-12/97 FHB432889 1695

FHB432890 1675

A6 (97-05)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.4;2.8 02/97-01/05 FHB432064 1493 ->03/1997

CABRIOLET
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 05/91-08/00 FHB432709 1400

AUDI
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AUDI
CABRIOLET
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.0 E;2.3 E;2.6;2.8 05/91-08/00 FHB432632 1355

2.6 05/95-08/00 FHB432632 1355 ->12/1999

FHB432709 1400 ->12/1999

COUPE
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 20 V 08/89-07/91 FHB432632 1355 08/1990->

FHB432709 1400 08/1990->

V8
Cable,
parking
brake

3.6 quattro 10/88-02/94 FHB432890 1675

3.6 quattro;4.2 quattro 10/88-02/94 FHB432889 1695

AUTOBIANCHI
Y10
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 03/85-10/95 FHB431247 2385 ->09/1987

1.0 4WD 03/85-10/95 FHB432404 2670 ->06/1989

1.0 CAT;1.3 i.e. GT 10/87-10/95 FHB431247 2385

1.0;1.0 4WD;1.0 Turbo 03/85-10/95 FHB431247 2385 ->06/1989

1.1;1.1 i.e. CAT;1.3 i.e. GT 06/89-10/95 FHB432814 2385 01/1993->

BMW
3 (E30)
Cable,
parking
brake

316 i 12/85-06/91 FHB432011 1830 - ABS

316 i;318 i;320 i 12/85-06/91 FHB432009 1720 - ABS

318 i 09/87-06/91 FHB432009 1720 09/1988->10/1989

318 i;320 i;324 td;325 i 04/86-06/94 FHB432009 1720 09/1991->

318 is 09/89-08/91 FHB432011 1830 - ABS, ->08/1990

FHB432009 1720 + ABS, ->08/1990

320 is;324 td;325 i 12/86-08/91 FHB432009 1720 ->08/1990

324 d 09/85-08/91 FHB432009 1720 - ABS, 09/1987->06/1991

FHB432011 1830 - ABS, 09/1987->06/1991

M3 2.3 02/87-05/89 FHB432009 1720 ->05/1987

3 (E36)
Cable,
parking
brake

316 g 09/90-08/00 FHB432836 1740

FHB433038 1683

316 g;316 i;318 i;318 is;318 tds;318 ti;320 i;323 i;323 i 2.5;323 ti;325
i;325 tds;328 i;M3 3.0;M3 3.2

09/90-08/00 FHB432010 1764

316 i 09/90-08/00 FHB433038 1683 + ABS

03/94-08/00 FHB432010 1764 12/1995->

316 i;318 i;318 tds 09/90-08/00 FHB432012 1632 + ABS

318 i 09/90-08/00 FHB432012 1632

M3 3.0 09/90-08/00 FHB432840 1615

01/94-10/95 FHB432012 1632 ->03/1995

01/95-10/95 FHB432012 1632 04/1995->

3 (E46)
Cable,
parking
brake

316 Ci;316 i;316 ti;318 Ci;318 d;318 i;318 td;318 ti;320 Cd;320 Ci;320
d;320 i;320 td;323 Ci;323 i;325 Ci;325 i;325 ti;328 Ci;328 i;330 Cd;330
Ci;330 d;330 i;M3 3.2;M3 CSL

02/98- FHB432926 1695

AU
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BMW
3 (E46)
Cable,
parking
brake

316 Ci;318 Ci;330 Cd;330 Ci 06/00- FHB432926 1695 ->07/2006

318 Ci 02/98- FHB432927 1707

02/05- FHB432926 1695 ->02/2007

FHB432927 1707 ->02/2007

330 Cd 06/00- FHB432927 1707 ->07/2006

3 4WD (E30)
Cable,
parking
brake

325 i X 03/86-12/87 FHB432009 1720 12/1986->

12/86-08/91 FHB432009 1720

06/88-10/93 FHB432009 1720 09/1991->

3 4WD (E46)
Cable,
parking
brake

325 xi;330 xd;330 xi 06/00- FHB432926 1695

330 xi 06/00- FHB432927 1707

5 (E28)
Cable,
parking
brake

535 i 01/85-12/87 FHB432013 1755

5 (E34)
Cable,
parking
brake

518 g;518 i;520 i;520 i 24V;524 td;525 i;525 i 24V;525 ix;525 td;525
tds;530 i V8;535 i;540 i;540 i V8;M 3.5;M 3.6;M 3.6 CAT;M 3.8

12/87-01/97 FHB432013 1755

518 i 08/89-09/95 FHB432013 1755 - ABS

03/93-09/94 FHB432013 1755 ->09/1993

525 iX 24V 10/91-09/95 FHB432013 1755 10/1992->

M 3.8 03/92-09/95 FHB432013 1755 ->05/1995

5 (E39)
Cable,
parking
brake

520 d 11/95-05/04 FHB432925 1925

520 d;520 i;523 i;525 d;525 i;525 tds;528 i;530 d;530 i;535 i;540 i;M 4.9 11/95-05/04 FHB432924 1877

520 i 04/99-05/04 FHB432925 1925 ->07/2003

520 i;525 d;525 i;530 i 04/99-05/04 FHB432924 1877 ->07/2003

525 td 01/96-05/04 FHB432925 1925 ->09/2000

525 tds 01/96-05/04 FHB432924 1877 ->09/2000

8 (E31)
Cable,
parking
brake

840 i 02/93-02/96 FHB432013 1755 03/1993->09/1994

CHEVROLET
CORSA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 03/94-07/02 FHB432122 1373

1.0;1.4 GLS;1.6 GLS;1.6 GS;1.7 D 03/94-07/02 FHB432121 1077

1.6 GLS 03/94-07/02 FHB432935 180

FHB432936 1590

FHB432984 279

FHB433181 1585

1.6 GLS;1.6 GS;1.7 D 08/94-07/02 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load
Clutch cable 1.0 03/94-07/02 FCC422735

- 841

1.0;1.4 GLS 03/94-07/02 FCC422733
- 794

VECTRA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0;2.2 03/96-12/05 FHB432112 1550/ 1550
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CHEVROLET
VECTRA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.2 03/96-12/05 FHB432912 128

Clutch cable 2.0 03/96-12/05 FCC421183
- 1226

CITROËN
AX (4WD)
Clutch cable 1.4 4x4 09/86-07/92 FCC421069

- 640 ->09/1990

FCC422725
- 640 10/1990->

1.4 4x4;1.4 D 4x4;11 4x4 06/91-04/94 FCC422725
- 640

14 4x4 08/91-12/96 FCC422725
- 640 ->05/1995

AX
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 Sport;1.4 Allure;1.4 GTi;10;10 E;11 CAT;14;14 D;14 GT;15 D 09/86-12/98 FHB431210 1395

10 07/86-12/98 FHB431210 1395 06/1988->06/1991

11 09/86-12/97 FHB431210 1395 10/1989->06/1991

12/86-04/94 FHB431210 1395 ->06/1990

14 04/87-04/97 FHB431210 1395 03/1989->06/1991

01/88-12/92 FHB431210 1395 ->12/1989

14 D 09/88-06/92 FHB431210 1395 ->06/1991

15 D 08/94-12/97 FHB431210 1395 ->04/1997
Clutch cable 1.3 Sport;10 E;11 CAT;14;14 GT;15 D;Electric 12/86-12/98 FCC421069

- 640

1.3 Sport;10;10 E;11;14;14 D 07/86-12/98 FCC422725
- 640 Ch. No.:05048->

10 07/86-12/98 FCC421069
- 640 06/1988->06/1991

09/86-06/92 FCC421069
- 640 02/1988->09/1990

12/86-12/98 FCC422725
- 640

02/87-12/98 FCC421069
- 640 ->07/1992

10;11;14 09/86-04/94 FCC422725
- 640 10/1990->

11 09/86-12/97 FCC421069
- 640 10/1989->06/1991

12/86-04/94 FCC421069
- 640 ->06/1990

14 04/87-04/97 FCC421069
- 640 03/1989->06/1991

FCC422725
- 640 Ch. No.:05048->, ->12/1996

01/88-12/92 FCC421069
- 640 ->09/1990

FCC421069
- 640 ->12/1989

14 D 09/88-06/92 FCC421069
- 640 ->06/1991

BERLINGO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX) 07/96- FHB432875 1591 09/2000->10/2002

FHB432421 1821 10/1996->

1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i
(MFLFX);1.9 D (MFWJZ)

07/96- FHB432958 1850 Ch. No.:08394->, 12/1999->

1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96- FHB432420 1747 10/1996->

1.4 05/97- FHB432958 1850

1.4 bivalent;1.4 GNC;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6 HDI
110;1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX)

11/02- FHB432420 1747 ->05/2008

1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX) 07/96- FHB432875 1591 08/1997->11/1999

1.4;1.4 bivalent;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW);1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6
HDi 110;1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDi 90;1.8 i (MFLFX);1.9 D (MFWJZ);2.0
HDi 4x4 (MFRHY);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY)

05/97- FHB432420 1747

1.6 16V (MFNFU) 05/97- FHB433138 1922

11/02- FHB433138 1922 + ABS
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CITROËN
BERLINGO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6 HDI 110;1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) 11/02- FHB432958 1850 - ABS

FHB433137 1820 + ABS

1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D 4WD
(MFWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY)

04/97- FHB432420 1747 ->10/2002

1.8 D (MFA9A) 07/98- FHB432421 1821 Ch. No.:->08393, ->11/1999

1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX) 05/97- FHB432875 1591 ->11/1999

1.8 i (MFLFX) 05/97- FHB432421 1821

1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX) 04/97- FHB432958 1850 RP. No.:08394->, 12/1999->

1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96- FHB432421 1821 ->07/1997

1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96-10/99 FHB432420 1747 ->01/1999

07/96- FHB432875 1591 08/1997->01/1999

1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ) 07/98- FHB432421 1821 ->08/2000

FHB432958 1850 RP. No.:08344->, 10/1999->
Clutch cable 1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX) 07/96- FCC422838

- 340

FCC422816
- 653 06/2000->10/2002

1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.4 i bivalent
(MFKFW);1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 90;1.8 i (MFLFX);1.8 i 4WD
(MFLFX);2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY)

07/96- FCC422812
- 902

1.4 bivalent;1.4 GNC;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW) 11/02- FCC422812
- 902 Ch. No.:->11192, ->06/2007

1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW);1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.9 D
(MFDJY);1.9 D (MFWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY)

07/96- FCC422812
- 902 12/2002->

1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.6 HDI 110;1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) 11/02- FCC422812
- 902 Ch. No.:->11192, ->05/2007

1.6 16V (MFNFU);1.8 D (MFA9A) 07/98- FCC422816
- 653 ->10/2002

1.8 i (MFLFX) 07/96- FCC422861
- 630

1.9 D (MFDJY) 07/96-10/99 FCC422816
- 653 ->01/1999

1.9 D (MFDJY);1.9 D (MFWJZ);1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) 07/96- FCC422816
- 653 ->12/2002

electrique 01/00- FCC422838
- 340 05/2000->

BX (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 GTi 4x4;1.9 RD 4x4;19 4x4;19 E 4x4;19 GTi 4x4 01/87-06/94 FHB431208 1651

Clutch cable 1.9 RD 4x4 01/87-01/92 FCC421137
- 678 ->06/1989

19 4x4 01/87-06/94 FCC421086
- 683

19 E 4x4 01/87-06/94 FCC421137
- 678

19 GTi 4x4 06/88-02/93 FCC421086
- 683 09/1989->12/1991

BX
Cable,
parking
brake

14;19 01/86-02/93 FHB431208 1651 01/1987->

16 03/86-12/94 FHB431208 1651 12/1987->12/1989

19 CAT 07/86-12/94 FHB431208 1651 01/1987->01/1992

TRD Turbo 03/88-12/94 FHB431208 1651 ->02/1993
Clutch cable 1.4;14 01/87-02/93 FCC422802

- 462 ->12/1989

1.8 D;18 D 10/85-09/93 FCC421137
- 678 ->12/1986

1.8 D;19 CAT 10/85-12/94 FCC421086
- 683 01/1987->06/1989

11 10/86-06/92 FCC421069
- 640 02/1988->09/1990

FCC422725
- 640 10/1990->

14 01/86-02/93 FCC422802
- 462 01/1987->12/1989

16 03/86-12/94 FCC421137
- 678 12/1987->12/1989

18 D 10/85-09/93 FCC421086
- 683 03/1988->

19 07/86-05/89 FCC421137
- 678 01/1987->

CITRO
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CITROËN
BX
Clutch cable 19 06/88-12/94 FCC421086

- 683 07/1989->06/1990

19 CAT 10/85-12/94 FCC421137
- 678 01/1987->06/1989

19 GTi 06/88-02/93 FCC421086
- 683 09/1989->12/1991

19;19 E 06/88-12/94 FCC421086
- 683 07/1989->

TRD Turbo 03/88-02/93 FCC421086
- 683 ->07/1988

C1 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 06/05- FHB433142 1478

1.0;1.4 HDi 06/05- FHB433141 1487

Clutch cable 1.0 06/05- FCC422853
- 1396

1.4 HDi 06/05- FCC422854
- 1277

C2
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 09/03- FHB433030 1610

1.1;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 VTS 09/03- FHB433025 1700

1.4 09/03- FHB433025 1700 + ABS, 11/2007->

1.4;1.4 HDi 09/03- FHB433030 1610 - ABS

FHB433025 1700 + ABS

1.6 HDi 09/05- FHB433025 1700 04/2007->

C3 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 i 02/02- FHB433042 1720 Ch. No.:->10425, ->06/2005

FHB433041 1690 Ch. No.:10426->, 07/2005->

1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- FHB433026 1813

1.4 16V;1.4 16V HDi;1.4 HDi;1.4 i 02/02- FHB433042 1720 Ch. No.:->10425

FHB433041 1690 Ch. No.:10426->

1.4 HDi;1.4 i Bivalent;1.6 16V 02/02- FHB433042 1720 RP. No.:->10425, ->06/2005

1.4 Hybrid 02/02- FHB433041 1690

1.4;1.4 HDi 05/03- FHB433042 1720 Ch. No.:->10233

FHB433041 1690 Ch. No.:10234->

1.6 16V 02/02- FHB433041 1690 RP. No.:10426->, 07/2005->

C3 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 11/09- FHB433041 1690 Ch. No.:10426->

C4
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 11/04- FHB432963 2115

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 16V Bio-Flex;1.6 HDi;1.6 THP 140;1.6 THP 150;1.6 VTi
120;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi

11/04- FHB432899 2038

1.6 16V 07/06- FHB432899 2038 04/2007->

2.0 16V 11/04- FHB432963 2115 ->07/2007

FHB432899 2038 ->07/2008

FHB432963 2115 ->07/2008

C5
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 HDi (RC8HZB);1.6 HDi (RE8HZB);1.8 16V;2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC);2.0
HDi (RCRHRH);2.2 HDi;3.0 V6 (RCXFUF)

09/04- FHB432898 1838 ->01/2008

1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE);1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE);2.0 16V (DCRFNC,
DCRFNF);2.0 16V (DERFNF, DERFNC, RERFNC);2.0 16V (RERFJB, RERFJC);2.0
16V HPi (DCRLZB);2.0 16V HPi (DERLZB);2.0 HDi (DCRHYB);2.0 HDi
(DCRHZB, DCRHZE);2.0 HDi (DERHSB, DERHSE);2.0 HDi (DERHYB);2.0 HDi
(RERHRH);2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE);2.2 HDi (DE4HXB,
DE4HXE);3.0;3.0 Carlsson;3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF);3.0 V6 (DEXFXC,
DEXFXF);3.0 V6 (REXFUF)

03/01- FHB432898 1838
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C5
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V (RC6FZB);1.8 16V (RE6FZB) 09/04- FHB432898 1838 ->08/2005

2.2 HDi (RC4HXE);2.2 HDi (RE4HXE) 09/04- FHB432898 1838 ->09/2006

C8
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 07/02- FHB432802 500 ->11/2004

2.0 16V 09/05- FHB432802 500 Ch. No.:->10667, ->02/2006

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDi 135;2.2;2.2 HDi 07/02- FHB432802 500

2.0 HDi 02/07- FHB432802 500 03/2007->

2.2 HDi 07/02- FHB432802 500 ->07/2006

3.0 V6 07/02- FHB432802 500 ->10/2007

C15
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 05/87-10/92 FHB432956 1725

08/88-07/96 FHB431288 1782 ->10/1992

1.1;1.4 05/87-10/92 FHB431288 1782

1.1;1.4;1.8 D 04/87-08/00 FHB432957 1705 11/1992->
Clutch cable 1.1 05/87-07/96 FCC422803

- 670

1.1;1.4 05/87-07/96 FCC421032
- 440

1.4 04/87-08/00 FCC422803
- 670 11/1992->

1.4;1.8 D 04/87-08/00 FCC422782
- 690 11/1992->

CX (II)
Clutch cable 20 RE;22 TRS;25 D;25 GTi;25 TRi 07/85-12/92 FCC421087

- 860 ->12/1989

20;22 TRS;22TRS;25 D Turbo;2500 D Turbo 07/85-07/89 FCC421087
- 860

22 TRS;25 D;25 D Turbo 2 07/85-12/92 FCC421087
- 860 ->12/1991

25 D Turbo;25 GTi Turbo 2 09/86-12/92 FCC421087
- 860 03/1987->12/1989

25 GTi Turbo 2 08/85-12/92 FCC421087
- 860 ->12/1987

25 TRI 08/85-12/92 FCC421087
- 860 ->07/1989

EVASION
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 06/94-07/02 FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

FHB433046 1300

FHB433108 2107

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V;2.0 Turbo C.T.;2.1 TD 06/94-07/02 FHB432802 500

1.9 TD 11/94-07/02 FHB432882 1064 02/1995->

FHB432884 2286 02/1995->

2.0 16V 06/94-07/02 FHB433018 1585

05/98-04/00 FHB432882 1064 09/1999->

FHB432884 2286 09/1999->

2.0 Turbo C.T. 06/94-07/02 FHB432882 1064 - ABS

FHB432884 2286 - ABS

2.1 TD 05/96-07/02 FHB432882 1064 ->08/2000

FHB432884 2286 ->08/2000
Clutch cable 1.8 06/94-07/02 FCC422406

- 738

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 06/94-07/02 FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 TD 11/94-07/02 FCC422405
- 1088 ->09/2000

FCC422408
- 842 07/1995->

CITRO
ËN



1002

CITROËN
EVASION
Clutch cable 2.0 16V 06/94-07/02 FCC422702

- 973

05/98-04/00 FCC422405
- 1088 09/1999->

2.0 Turbo C.T. 06/94-07/02 FCC422406
- 738 ->08/2000

2.0 Turbo C.T.;2.1 TD 06/94-07/02 FCC422405
- 1088 ->08/2000

JUMPY
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 10/95- FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i 16V 10/95- FHB432802 500

Clutch cable 1.6 10/95- FCC422406
- 738

1.9 D 10/95- FCC422702
- 973

1.9 TD 10/95- FCC422405
- 1088

FCC422408
- 842

FCC422406
- 738 ->08/2000

FCC422408
- 842 04/1996->

SAXO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 X 02/96-04/04 FHB432833 1443

1.0 X;1.1 X,SX;1.4 VTS;1.5 D;1.6;1.6 VTL,VTR;1.6 VTR;1.6 VTS 02/96-04/04 FHB432832 1505

1.6;1.6 VTS 02/96-09/03 FHB432832 1505 + ABS

02/96-04/04 FHB432833 1443 - ABS
Clutch cable 1.0 X;1.1 X,SX;1.4 VTS;1.5 D;1.6;1.6 VTL,VTR;1.6 VTR;1.6 VTS 02/96-04/04 FCC422809

- 679

VISA
Cable,
parking
brake

16 GTI 06/86-03/91 FHB431092 1421 ->08/1988

FHB431056 1473 07/1986->12/1988

XANTIA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i;1.6 i SX;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SD;1.9 Turbo D;2.0 HDI 109;2.0 HDI
90;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 Turbo D 12V;3.0 i 24V;3.0 V6

03/93-04/03 FHB432410 1333

1.8 i 03/93-04/03 FHB432413 1262

FHB432414 1315

06/94-01/98 FHB432414 1315 ->10/1996

01/98-04/03 FHB432410 1333 ->07/2001

FHB432413 1262 ->07/2001

1.8 i 16V 06/95-01/98 FHB432413 1262 11/1996->

FHB432414 1315 11/1996->

1.8 i 16V;1.9 SD 06/95-01/98 FHB432410 1333 11/1996->

1.8 i;1.9 D 06/94-01/98 FHB432411 1365 ->10/1996

1.9 SD 06/95-01/98 FHB432411 1365 11/1996->

01/98-04/03 FHB432413 1262 ->12/2000

1.9 SD;1.9 Turbo D 01/98-04/03 FHB432410 1333 ->12/2000

2.0 HDI 90 03/99-04/03 FHB432410 1333 06/1999->

FHB432413 1262 06/1999->

2.0 i 01/98-04/03 FHB432414 1315 ->08/2000

2.0 i 16V 03/93-01/98 FHB432411 1365 ->05/1995

FHB432414 1315 ->05/1995

06/94-01/98 FHB432411 1365 06/1995->

FHB432414 1315 06/1995->
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XANTIA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 i 16V 01/98-04/03 FHB432410 1333 ->10/2002

FHB432413 1262 ->10/2002

FHB432414 1315 ->10/2002

2.0 i;2.0 Turbo 01/98-04/03 FHB432410 1333 ->08/2000

2.0 Turbo 01/98-04/03 FHB432411 1365 ->10/1998

3.0 V6 03/93-04/03 FHB432411 1365

Clutch cable 1.6 i;1.6 i SX;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SD;1.9 Turbo D;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 i;2.0 i
16V;2.0 Turbo

03/93-04/03 FCC422634
- 780

1.8 i 01/98-04/03 FCC422634
- 780 ->07/2001

1.8 i 16V;1.9 SD 06/95-01/98 FCC422634
- 780 11/1996->

1.9 SD 03/93-04/03 FCC422837
- 475

06/95-01/98 FCC422726
- 840 11/1996->

01/98-04/03 FCC422726
- 840 11/1998->

1.9 Turbo D 03/93-04/03 FCC422661
- 840

FCC422726
- 840

1.9 Turbo D;2.0 i 16V 03/93-01/98 FCC422634
- 780 ->05/1995

2.0 i 16V 03/93-01/98 FCC422726
- 840 ->05/1995

XM
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 05/89-04/94 FHB432640 1228 ->12/1993

FHB432641 1030 ->12/1993

2.0 i 05/89-06/94 FHB432640 1228 ->04/1994

FHB432641 1030 ->04/1994

05/89-10/00 FHB432640 1228

FHB432641 1030

2.0 i (Y3A);2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 D 12V;2.1 D12;2.1 D12 VSX;2.1 TD
12V;2.5 TD;3.0;3.0 V6;3.0 V6 24V

05/89-10/00 FHB432639 1407

2.0 i;2.0 i Turbo;2.1 D 12V;2.1 TD 12V;3.0 V6 05/89-06/94 FHB432639 1407 ->04/1994

2.0;2.0 i 05/89-04/94 FHB432639 1407 ->12/1993

2.1 TD 12V 05/94-10/00 FHB432640 1228 ->04/2000

FHB432641 1030 ->04/2000

2.1 TD 12V;3.0 V6 05/94-10/00 FHB432639 1407 ->04/2000

3.0 V6;3.0 V6 24V 05/94-10/00 FHB432639 1407 ->12/1998

XSARA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 HDi 04/97-08/05 FHB432872 1520

FHB432875 1591

FHB432876 1500

1.4 HDi;1.4 i;1.6 16V;1.8 D;1.8 LPG;1.8 TD;1.9 D;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi
109;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 i 16V

04/97-08/05 FHB432871 1610

1.4 i 04/97-03/05 FHB432875 1591 07/1997->

FHB432876 1500 07/1997->

04/97-08/05 FHB432871 1610 + ABS

FHB432872 1520 + ABS

1.4 i;1.5 D;1.6 16V;1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i Aut.;1.8 TD;1.9 D;1.9
SD;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 109;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 i 16V

04/97-08/05 FHB432873 1635 + ABS

1.4 i;2.0 16V 04/97-03/05 FHB432873 1635 07/1997->

1.5 D 04/97-09/00 FHB432875 1591 07/1997->08/2000

FHB432876 1500 07/1997->08/2000

CITRO
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XSARA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 D;1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i Aut.;1.9 D;1.9 TD 04/97-09/00 FHB432873 1635 07/1997->08/2000

1.6 16V 04/97-08/05 FHB432873 1635

FHB432874 1545

1.6 i 10/97-09/00 FHB432873 1635 05/1998->

FHB432874 1545 05/1998->

10/97-03/05 FHB432875 1591 ->08/2000

FHB432876 1500 ->08/2000

1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SD;1.9 TD;2.0 16V 10/97-03/05 FHB432873 1635 ->08/2000

1.8 i 04/97-08/05 FHB432874 1545 + ABS

1.8 i 16V 04/97-09/00 FHB432874 1545 07/1997->08/2000

10/97-03/05 FHB432874 1545 ->08/2000

1.9 D 04/97-03/05 FHB432875 1591 09/2000->

FHB432876 1500 09/2000->

2.0 16V 04/97-03/05 FHB432874 1545 07/1997->

2.0 HDI 90 02/99-03/05 FHB432873 1635 08/1999->

FHB432874 1545 08/1999->
Clutch cable 1.4 HDi 04/97-08/05 FCC422740

- 597

FCC422747
- 896

1.4 HDi;1.4 i;1.6 16V;1.6 i;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 109 04/97-08/05 FCC422739
- 702

1.4 i 04/97-08/05 FCC422740
- 597 ->09/2000

10/97-08/05 FCC422739
- 702 05/1998->03/2005

FCC422747
- 896 05/1998->03/2005

1.4 i;1.6 16V;1.9 D;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 i 16V 04/97-08/05 FCC422747
- 896 10/2000->

1.5 D 04/97-09/00 FCC422740
- 597 03/1998->

1.6 16V 02/98-03/05 FCC422740
- 597 ->10/2004

FCC422747
- 896 ->10/2004

1.6 16V;2.0 i 16V 02/98-03/05 FCC422739
- 702 ->10/2004

1.9 D 07/98-03/05 FCC422739
- 702 09/2000->

FCC422740
- 597 09/2000->

FCC422747
- 896 09/2000->

07/98-08/05 FCC422739
- 702 06/1999->

FCC422740
- 597 06/1999->

FCC422747
- 896 06/1999->

2.0 16V 04/97-09/00 FCC422739
- 702 01/1998->

XSARA PICASSO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 12/99- FHB432866 1865

FHB433136 1948

FHB432865 1775 - ABS

FHB432866 1865 - ABS

06/02- FHB432865 1775 - ABS

FHB432866 1865 - ABS

1.6 Chrono 06/00-08/05 FHB432866 1865 Ch. No.:->09521, ->12/2002

04/01-10/04 FHB433135 1860 + ABS

FHB433136 1948 + ABS

1.6 Chrono;1.8 SX 06/00-08/05 FHB432865 1775 Ch. No.:->09521, ->12/2002
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XSARA PICASSO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FHB432865 1775

FHB433135 1860 + ABS
Clutch cable 1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Chrono;1.6 HDi;1.8 16V;1.8 SX;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- FCC422810

- 895

ZX
Cable,
parking
brake

1,1;1.1;1.4 D;1.4 i;1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 i;1.9 TD;2.0
i;2.0 i 16V

03/91-02/98 FHB431289 1500

1.1;1.4;1.4 i;1.6;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 i 16V 03/91-10/97 FHB432869 1610 12/1996->

1.4 i 03/91-02/98 FHB431290 1590

10/93-10/97 FHB431291 1540 02/1994->09/1996

10/93-02/98 FHB432870 1520 Ch. No.:7331->

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD 10/93-02/98 FHB432869 1610 Ch. No.:7331->

1.4 i;1.6;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 DT;2.0;2.0 i 16V 03/91-02/98 FHB431289 1500 ->11/1996

1.6 03/91-02/98 FHB431290 1590 ->11/1996

1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 i;1.9 TD;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 03/91-10/97 FHB432878 1617 Ch. No.:->7330

1.6 i;1.9 TD 10/93-10/97 FHB431291 1540 02/1994->11/1996

1.8 D 03/91-10/97 FHB432870 1520 12/1996->

1.8 i 03/91-10/97 FHB432954 1605 12/1996->

FHB432955 1528 12/1996->

10/93-10/97 FHB431291 1540 07/1995->11/1996

1.8 i 16V 03/91-02/98 FHB431291 1540 ->11/1996

01/96-02/98 FHB432954 1605 12/1996->10/1997

FHB432955 1528 12/1996->10/1997

FHB432878 1617 Ch. No.:->7330, 05/1996->

1.9 03/91-02/98 FHB432878 1617

1.9 D 03/91-02/98 FHB431291 1540

FHB432878 1617 ->11/1996

10/93-10/97 FHB431291 1540 09/1996->11/1996

1.9 TD 03/91-10/97 FHB432916 1578 12/1996->

FHB432917 1483 12/1996->

2.0 03/91-02/98 FHB432954 1605

FHB432955 1528

2.0 i 07/92-06/97 FHB431289 1500 ->06/1994

FHB431290 1590 ->06/1994

2.0 i 16V 07/92-10/94 FHB432878 1617 Ch. No.:->7330, 10/1992->
Clutch cable 1,1 03/91-10/97 FCC422839

- 371

1,1;1.4 D;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 03/91-10/97 FCC422781
- 657

1.1 03/91-06/97 FCC422839
- 371 ->11/1994

1.4;1.4 i 03/91-06/97 FCC422839
- 371 ->05/1993

1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 i;2.0 i 03/91-02/98 FCC422806
- 670 Ch. No.:06568->

FCC422781
- 657 RP. No.:->06567

1.6 i;1.8 D;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0 i 03/91-10/97 FCC422807
- 688 06/1995->

1.6;1.8;1.9 DT;2.0 07/94-10/97 FCC422806
- 670 ->05/1995

1.8 03/91-10/97 FCC422807
- 688

1.8 D;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0 i 16V 06/92-10/97 FCC422781
- 657 ->11/1993

1.8 i 16V 01/96-02/98 FCC422807
- 688 ->10/1997

1.9 D 10/93-10/97 FCC422839
- 371 RP. No.:->06567, ->11/1994
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ZX
Clutch cable 1.9 DT 06/92-06/94 FCC422806

- 670 12/1993->

1.9 TD 07/92-06/97 FCC422806
- 670 12/1993->05/1995

10/93-10/97 FCC422806
- 670 07/1994->05/1995

2.0 07/94-10/97 FCC422807
- 688 06/1996->

2.0 i 16V 06/92-10/97 FCC422783
- 710 ->11/1993

BERLINGO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX) 07/96- FHB432421 1821 10/1996->

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) 07/96- FHB432875 1591 08/1997->11/1999

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW);1.8 D (MBA9A,
MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY)

07/96- FHB432420 1747 10/1996->

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW);1.8 i;1.9 D 70
(MBWJZ, MCWJZ)

07/96- FHB432958 1850 Ch. No.:08394->, 12/1999->

1.4 bivalent 07/98- FHB432958 1850

1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW);1.6;1.6 16V (MBNFU);1.6 HDi 110;1.6
HDI 75 (MB9HW);1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX);1.8 i;1.9 D 70 4WD
(MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY);2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY,
MCRHY)

07/98- FHB432420 1747

1.4;1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) 11/02- FHB432420 1747 ->03/2008

1.6 16V (MBNFU) 10/00- FHB432420 1747 11/2002->05/2008

1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW) 07/05- FHB433137 1820 + ABS

FHB432420 1747 ->05/2008

1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW);1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX);1.6 HDi 90 07/05- FHB433138 1922 + ABS

1.6 HDi 90 07/05- FHB432958 1850 - ABS

1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX);1.6 HDi 90 07/05- FHB432420 1747 - ABS

1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY) 07/96- FHB432875 1591 08/1997->10/1999

1.8 i;1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 07/98- FHB432875 1591 ->11/1999

FHB432421 1821 Ch. No.:->08393, ->11/1999

1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90
(MBRHY, MCRHY)

07/98- FHB432420 1747 ->10/2005

2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 11/00- FHB432420 1747 11/2002->10/2005
Clutch cable 1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX) 07/96- FCC422838

- 340

FCC422816
- 653 06/2000->10/2002

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 bivalent;1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW);1.4 i
bivalent (MBKFW);1.6;1.6 16V (MBNFU);1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX,
MC9HX);1.8 i;2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY)

07/96- FCC422812
- 902

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW);1.8 D (MBA9A,
MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY);1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY,
MCRHY)

07/96- FCC422812
- 902 12/2002->

1.4 bivalent 11/02- FCC422812
- 902 ->08/2005

1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) 07/96- FCC422816
- 653 ->10/1998

1.4;1.4 bivalent;1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) 11/02- FCC422812
- 902 Ch. No.:->11192, ->06/2007

1.6 16V (MBNFU) 10/00- FCC422812
- 902 Ch. No.:->11192, 11/2002->05/2007

1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW) 07/05- FCC422812
- 902 Ch. No.:->11192, ->05/2007

1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY);1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);1.9 D 70
4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY)

07/96- FCC422816
- 653 ->12/2002

1.8 i 07/96- FCC422861
- 630

1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 07/98- FCC422812
- 902 11/2002->10/2005

2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 07/96- FCC422816
- 653

C2 ENTERPRISE
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 HDi 04/09- FHB433030 1610 - ABS

FHB433025 1700 + ABS
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C15
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 11/88-07/96 FHB432956 1725 11/1992->10/1995

1.1 i 07/88-12/96 FHB432957 1705 11/1992->07/1996

1.1 i;1.4 i 07/88-12/96 FHB432956 1725 11/1992->07/1996

1.8 D 07/86-12/00 FHB432956 1725 11/1992->05/2000

1.9 D 12/00-12/05 FHB432956 1725 ->07/2005
Clutch cable 1.0 E 07/86-12/00 FCC422803

- 670

1.0 E;1.1;1.8 D 07/86-12/00 FCC421142
- 788

1.1 11/88-07/96 FCC422803
- 670 11/1992->10/1995

1.8 D;1.9 D 07/86-12/05 FCC422782
- 690 Ch. No.:04496->

JUMPER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 02/94- FHB432730 1060

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5 TD
4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4

03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.0 bivalent;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2
HDi;2.2 HDi 100;2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 120;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;2.5
D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi
4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 HDi 4x4;3.0 HDi 145;3.0 HDi
155;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi 180

02/94- FHB432657 3030

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.8
HDi

02/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427

FHB433045 2820 Ch. No.:16194400->

1.9 TD 02/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427, ->10/1998

FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399, ->10/1998

03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427, ->08/1996

FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399, ->08/1996

2.0 02/94- FHB433045 2820

2.0 4x4 02/94- FHB433174 4095

10/96-01/02 FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399,
09/1997->10/2000

2.2 HDi 100 02/94- FHB434538 1075

2.2 HDi 100;2.2 HDi 120 04/06- FHB434538 1075 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 110 02/94- FHB434539 1175

2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;3.0 HDi 180 07/11- FHB434539 1175 for vehicles with track widening

FHB434538 1075 for vehicles without track widening

2.2 HDi 120 04/06- FHB434539 1175 07/2006->

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHB433045 2820 - ABS, Ch. No.:16194400->

2.5 D 4x4 08/96-04/02 FHB433174 4095 10/1996->

2.5 D;2.5 TD 08/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427,
10/1995->08/1997

FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399,
10/1995->08/1997

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427, ->10/1997

08/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427, ->08/1997

FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399, ->08/1997

FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399, ->10/1997

2.5 TDi 12/96-11/00 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427, 11/1997->

12/96-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427, ->09/2000

FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->16158427,
11/1997->09/2000

FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399, ->09/2000
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JUMPER
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 TDi 12/96-04/02 FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399,
11/1997->09/2000

2.8 D 01/99-02/02 FHB432657 3030 - heavy duty suspension

FHB433045 2820 - heavy duty suspension

2.8 D;2.8 HDi 4x4 01/99- FHB433173 3048 + heavy duty suspension

2.8 HDi 02/94-04/02 FHB433173 3048 Ch. No.:->16158427

09/00-04/02 FHB433045 2820 Ch. No.:16194400->, 10/2000->

2.8 HDi 4x4 04/02- FHB432730 1060 ->06/2006
Clutch cable 1.9 D 02/94-04/02 FCC422822

- 1478

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT
4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8
HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4

02/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035

1.9 TD 02/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075

03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 ->08/1996

2.0 02/94-04/02 FCC422786
- 1085

FCC422821
- 1435

2.0 4x4 10/96-01/02 FCC422785
- 1035 09/1997->10/2000

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 ->10/1997

08/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 10/1995->08/1997

2.8 D 01/99-02/02 FCC422786
- 1085 12/2000->

JUMPY
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 10/95- FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

1.6 i;1.9 D 70;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 110 16V;2.0 HDi 95;2.0 i
16V

10/95- FHB432802 500

2.0 HDi 110 16V 12/03-10/06 FHB432802 500 ->01/2006
Clutch cable 1.6 10/95- FCC422406

- 738

1.6;1.6 i;1.9 D 70;1.9 DT;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 i 16V 10/95- FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 D 70 10/95- FCC422702
- 973

1.9 DT 10/95- FCC422408
- 842

1.9 TD 10/95- FCC422406
- 738 ->09/1997

10/99- FCC422406
- 738 ->10/2006

XSARA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 HDi 09/00-03/05 FHB432873 1635

FHB432874 1545

Clutch cable FCC422747
- 896

DACIA
LOGAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 02/06- FHB434541 1485 + ABS, 06/2009->

1.2 16V LPG;1.6 16V Flexifuel 02/06- FHB434541 1485 01/2011->

1.2;1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG);1.5 dCi;1.6 Bifuel;1.6 MPI 85;TCe 90 09/04- FHB434541 1485

1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C);1.5 dCi (LS04);1.5 dCi (LS0K);1.5 dCi (LS0W);1.6 (LSOB,
LSOD, LSOF, LSOH);1.6 16V (LS0M)

09/04- FHB434541 1485 + ABS

1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y) 09/05- FHB434541 1485 - ABS
Clutch cable 1.2 16V 02/06- FCC424255

- 681 06/2009->

1.2 16V LPG 02/06- FCC424255
- 681 01/2011->

CI
TR
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DACIA
LOGAN
Clutch cable 1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG);1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C);1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF,

LSOH);1.6 Bifuel;1.6 MPI 85
09/04- FCC424255

- 681

LOGAN MCV
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Bifuel 02/07- FHB434541 1485

Clutch cable 1.6 02/07- FCC424255
- 681

SANDERO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V LPG;1.6 MPI 85 11/08- FHB434542 1660 01/2011->

1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 MPI LPG;1.5 dCi;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 16V Bifuel 06/08- FHB434542 1660

1.6 06/08- FHB434542 1660 01/2009->
Clutch cable 1.2 16V LPG;1.6 MPI 85 11/08- FCC424255

- 681 01/2011->

1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 MPI LPG;1.6 06/08- FCC424255
- 681

LOGAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 03/09- FHB434541 1485

DAEWOO
CIELO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 06/94-07/98 FHB432103 1676

MATIZ
Cable,
parking
brake

0.8;1.0 09/98- FHB434532 2825

NEXIA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5;1.5 16V 02/95-08/97 FHB432103 1676

FIAT
500
Clutch cable 1.2 10/07- FCC422860

- 995

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/07- FCC424256
- 1035 ->01/2010

1.4 10/07- FCC424257
- 625 ->01/2010

500 C
Clutch cable 1.2 09/09- FCC422860

- 995

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 09/09- FCC424256
- 1035 ->01/2010

1.4 09/09- FCC424257
- 625 ->01/2010

BRAVA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 80 10/95-12/02 FHB434533 385

12/98-12/02 FHB432650 1370 - ABS

FHB432651 1425 - ABS

FHB432649 1385 + ABS

FHB432652 1430 + ABS

1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA);1.6 16V (182.BB);1.6 16V
(182.BH);1.8 GT 16V (182.BC);1.9 D;1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD 105

10/95-12/02 FHB432649 1385

1.4 (182.BG) 10/95-10/01 FHB432650 1370 - ABS

FHB432651 1425 - ABS

FHB432652 1430 - ABS

1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V (182.BA);1.6 16V (182.BB);1.6 16V (182.BH);1.8 GT
16V (182.BC);1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF)

10/95-10/01 FHB432649 1385 - ABS

1.6 16V (182.BU) 01/99-12/02 FHB432649 1385 09/2000->

FHB432652 1430 09/2000->

DACIA
DAEW

O
O

FIAT
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FIAT
BRAVA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V (182.BU) 01/99-12/02 FHB434533 385 09/2000->

1.9 JTD 10/95-12/02 FHB432652 1430

1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 FHB432649 1385 ->08/2000

FHB432652 1430 ->08/2000

1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF) 03/96-10/01 FHB434533 385 09/1996->
Clutch cable 1.6 16V (182.BB);1.6 16V (182.BH);1.6 16V (182.BU);1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) 10/95-12/02 FCC422842

- 1035 + ABS

1.9 D 10/95-10/01 FCC422842
- 1035

FCC422843
- 440

BRAVO (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 80 10/95-10/01 FHB434533 385

12/98-10/01 FHB432650 1370 - ABS

FHB432651 1425 - ABS

FHB432649 1385 + ABS

FHB432652 1430 + ABS

1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.AA);1.4 (182.AG);1.6;1.6 16V (182.AB);1.6 16V
(182.AH);1.8 GT (182.AC);1.9 D;1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD 105

10/95-10/01 FHB432649 1385

1.4 (182.AA) 10/95-10/01 FHB432650 1370 - ABS

FHB432651 1425 - ABS

FHB432652 1430 - ABS

1.4 (182.AA);1.4 (182.AG);1.6 16V (182.AB);1.6 16V (182.AH);1.8 GT
(182.AC);1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF)

10/95-10/01 FHB432649 1385 - ABS

1.6 10/95-10/01 FHB432652 1430

1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 FHB432649 1385 ->08/2000

FHB432652 1430 ->08/2000

1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF) 03/96-10/01 FHB434533 385 09/1996->
Clutch cable 1.6 10/95-10/01 FCC422843

- 440

1.6 16V (182.AB);1.6 16V (182.AH);1.8 GT (182.AC) 10/95-10/01 FCC422842
- 1035 + ABS

1.6;1.9 D 10/95-10/01 FCC422842
- 1035

BRAVO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 04/07- FHB434518 1786

1.4 16V 03/08- FHB434515 1668 05/2010->

FHB434518 1786 05/2010->

1.4 T-Jet 09/07- FHB434515 1668 10/2007->

FHB434518 1786 10/2007->

1.4;1.4 LPG;1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet;2.0 D Multijet 04/07- FHB434515 1668

1.9 D Multijet 11/06- FHB434515 1668 04/2007->

FHB434518 1786 04/2007->

CINQUECENTO
Cable,
parking
brake

0.7 (170AA) 07/91-07/99 FHB433053 2670

0.7 (170AA);0.7 i (170AD);0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF);1.1 Sporting (170AH) 07/91-07/99 FHB432019 2990

0.9 (170AB);0.9 i.e. (170AC) 07/91-12/93 FHB432019 2990 04/1992->

0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) 07/91-07/99 FHB432019 2990 ->01/1998
Clutch cable 0.9 (170AB);0.9 i.e. (170AC) 07/91-12/93 FCC422013

- 568 04/1992->

0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) 07/91-07/99 FCC422013
- 568 ->01/1998

1.1 Sporting (170AH) 10/94-01/98 FCC422750
- 776

FI
AT
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COUPE
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V 11/93-08/00 FHB432800 404

03/96-08/00 FHB432004 1518 07/1996->

1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 20V;2.0 20V Turbo 11/93-08/00 FHB432004 1518

2.0 16V;2.0 16V Turbo 11/93-08/96 FHB432004 1518 12/1993->06/1996

2.0 20V;2.0 20V Turbo 08/96-08/00 FHB432004 1518 01/1997->

CROMA
Cable,
parking
brake

1600 12/85-12/90 FHB432020 2948 08/1986->10/1988

1900 Turbo D i.d. (154.LL, 154.PL);2000 CHT;2000 i.e. (154.AD);2000 i.e.
Turbo (154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM);2500 TDE

12/85-08/96 FHB432020 2948

2000 16V 08/92-08/96 FHB432020 2948 ->10/1992

2000 CHT (154.AC);2000 i.e. (154.AM) 12/85-09/90 FHB432020 2948 08/1986->

2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM) 10/87-08/96 FHB432020 2948 ->11/1992

2000 i.e. Turbo 11/86-11/88 FHB432020 2948 04/1987->

2500 D 12/85-12/89 FHB432020 2948 09/1987->

2500 TD (154.AE) 12/85-08/89 FHB432020 2948 06/1986->08/1987

DOBLO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (223AXA1A);1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD;1.3 JTD 16V;1.4;1.6 16V
(223AXD1A);1.9 D (223AXB1A);1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD (223AXE1A);1.9 JTD

03/01- FHB434544 1460

DUNA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 DS;60 1.1;70 1.3 01/87-12/91 FHB432016 2833 ->09/1989

Clutch cable FCC422836
- 650 ->07/1989

FIORINO (146)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3;1.4;1.6;1.7 D;1.7 TD 01/88-05/01 FHB432016 2833

1.4 01/88-05/01 FHB432648 3100

Clutch cable 1.3;1.7 D 01/88-10/99 FCC422836
- 650 ->07/1989

MAREA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 09/96-05/02 FHB434533 385 03/1999->

FHB432652 1430 03/1999->08/2000

09/96-02/03 FHB434533 385

1.2 16V;1.4 80 12V;1.6;1.6 100 16V;1.6 100 16V Bipower;1.6 16V;1.6
SX;1.8 115 16V;1.9 JTD 105;1.9 JTD 110;1.9 TD 100;1.9 TD 75;2.0 150
20V;2.0 155 20V;2.4 JTD 130

09/96-02/03 FHB432628 1460

1.2 16V;1.6 100 16V;1.8 115 16V 09/96-05/02 FHB432649 1385 03/1999->08/2000

1.2 16V;1.9 TD 100;1.9 TD 75 09/96-05/02 FHB432649 1385 03/1999->

1.4 80 12V 09/96-05/02 FHB432649 1385 ->02/1999

FHB432652 1430 ->02/1999

1.4 80 12V;1.6 100 16V;1.8 115 16V;1.9 TD 100;1.9 TD 75 09/96-05/02 FHB432628 1460 ->02/1999

1.6 09/96-02/03 FHB432649 1385

FHB432652 1430

1.6 100 16V;1.6 100 16V Bipower;1.8 115 16V;1.9 JTD 105;1.9 TD 100;1.9
TD 75

09/96-05/02 FHB432649 1385 ->08/2000

1.9 JTD 105 09/96-05/02 FHB432652 1430 ->08/2000

1.9 TD 100 09/96-05/02 FHB432652 1430 03/1999->

2.0 150 20V 09/96-04/99 FHB434533 385 10/1996->

2.4 TD 125 09/96-04/99 FHB434533 385 11/1996->
Clutch cable 1.6 100 16V 09/96-08/02 FCC422843

- 440

1.6;1.6 100 16V;1.6 100 16V Bipower;1.6 16V;1.6 SX;1.8 115 16V 09/96-08/02 FCC422842
- 1035

FIAT
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FIAT
MULTIPLA
Clutch cable 1.6;1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A);1.6 16V (186AGB1A);1.6 16V Bipower

(186AMB1A);1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A);1.6 16V Blupower
(186AMA1A);1.9 JTD (186AXE1A);1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A);1.9 JTD 110;1.9
JTD 115

04/99-06/10 FCC422845
- 866

1.9 JTD 115 07/02-06/10 FCC422845
- 866 05/2004->

PALIO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 07/97-08/02 FHB432991 1465 09/2000->

FHB432992 1515 09/2000->

07/97- FHB432992 1515

1.2 (178DX.G1A) 04/96-03/01 FHB432992 1515 07/1997->

1.2 (178DX.G1A);1.6 16V (178DX.D1A);1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) 04/96-03/01 FHB432991 1465 07/1997->

1.2 (178DYA1A);1.2;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 16V (178DYC1A06);1.9 D
(178DYD1A07);1.9 JTD

07/97- FHB432991 1465

1.4 04/96- FHB432992 1515 07/1997->08/2001

1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6 16V 04/96- FHB432991 1465 07/1997->08/2001
Clutch cable 1.2 07/97- FCC422844

- 215 07/2000->04/2001

06/99-10/02 FCC422844
- 215 ->03/2001

1.2 (178DX.G1A) 04/96-02/01 FCC422844
- 215 07/2000->

1.2;1.4;1.6 16V (178DX.D1A);1.7 TD (178DX.H1A);1.9 D (178DYD1A07) 04/96- FCC422844
- 215

PANDA
Cable,
parking
brake

1000 4x4 01/86-07/89 FHB431247 2385 11/1987->

01/86-12/92 FHB431247 2385 05/1986->04/1991

1000 i.e. CAT 10/87-08/98 FHB431247 2385 ->06/1991

1100 Trekking 4x4 10/91-07/04 FHB432404 2670 ->12/1992

1100;1100 4x4 02/95-07/04 FHB432814 2385 ->08/2000

FHB431247 2385 09/2000->

1300 D 04/86-12/92 FHB431247 2385 05/1986->
Clutch cable 1.2 4x4 11/09- FCC424256

- 1035 04/2010->

1.3 D Multijet 09/03- FCC424256
- 1035 08/2004->

750 (141AA) 01/86-01/95 FCC422014
- 555 07/1991->12/1992

1000 01/85-12/92 FCC421122
- 535 10/1987->

1000 4x4 05/86-12/94 FCC422014
- 555 ->04/1991

FCC422774
- 575 05/1991->

FCC421122
- 535 10/1987->05/1991

1000 4x4;1000 i.e. CAT 01/86-08/98 FCC421122
- 535 ->06/1991

FCC422014
- 555 07/1991->

1000 i.e. CAT 10/87-08/98 FCC422774
- 575 05/1991->07/1997

1100 05/91-12/99 FCC422014
- 555 03/1992->

1300 D 04/86-12/92 FCC422014
- 555 03/1991->

FCC421122
- 535 05/1986->02/1991

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 D Multijet 10/05- FHB434517 1674

07/08- FHB432995 1450 11/2009->

04/10- FHB434516 1689 09/2010->

FHB434517 1674 09/2010->

1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 LPG 10/05- FHB434516 1689

1.4 Natural Power 07/08- FHB434516 1689 03/2012->

FI
AT
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FIAT
PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 Natural Power 07/08- FHB434517 1674 03/2012->

PUNTO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...) 09/93- FHB432995 1450

FHB432996 1585

1.2 16V;1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639...);1.2 60
(188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250);1.2 Bifuel;1.2 Natural Power;1.3 D
Multijet;1.3 JTD 16V;1.4 GT Turbo;1.4 Multi Air;1.4 Natural Power;1.4 Turbo
Multi Air;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718);1.9 DS 60 (188.031,
.051, .231, .251);1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337, .357);55 1.1;60
1.2;75 1.2;85 16V 1.2;90 1.6

09/93- FHB432644 1469

1.3 D Multijet 09/93- FHB434516 1689

FHB434517 1674

1.4 GT Turbo 09/93- FHB432647 1530

60 1.2 09/93- FHB432645 1456

Clutch cable 1.2 16V;85 16V 1.2 04/97-06/00 FCC422751
- 857 06/1997->

1.4 GT Turbo 09/93- FCC422752
- 700

1.4 GT Turbo;1.7 D 01/94-09/97 FCC422638
- 858 ->09/1994

1.6 01/94-04/97 FCC422777
- 855 03/1994->08/1994

1.7 D 01/94-09/97 FCC422639
- 695 ->09/1994

04/94-09/97 FCC422752
- 700 12/1996->

1.7 TD 09/93- FCC422639
- 695

01/94-09/99 FCC422752
- 700 01/1997->

55 1.1 09/93-09/99 FCC422777
- 855 11/1993->08/1994

55 1.1;60 1.2;75 1.2;90 1.6 09/93-06/00 FCC422751
- 857 09/1994->

60 1.2 09/93- FCC422638
- 858

FCC422751
- 857

60 1.2;75 1.2;90 1.6 10/93-06/00 FCC422777
- 855 ->08/1994

PUNTO EVO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 D Multijet 07/08-02/12 FHB434516 1689 10/2009->

FHB434517 1674 10/2009->

06/09-02/12 FHB434517 1674

1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 LPG;1.4 Natural Power 06/09-02/12 FHB434516 1689

SCUDO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 02/96-12/06 FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD Eco;2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 02/96-12/06 FHB432802 500

2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 06/00-12/06 FHB432882 1064 ->10/2006

2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FHB432882 1064 12/1999->
Clutch cable 1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 FCC422406

- 738

1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 FCC422408
- 842

FCC422406
- 738 ->08/1998

1.9 TD Eco 02/96-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 05/1997->08/2000

2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 12/99-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 ->10/2006

2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 12/1999->

SEICENTO
Cable,
parking
brake

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A) 01/98-01/10 FHB433053 2670

FIAT
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FIAT
SEICENTO
Clutch cable 0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A) 01/98-01/10 FCC422013

- 568

1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A) 01/98-01/10 FCC422750
- 776 03/1998->

SIENA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 09/01- FHB432991 1465

FHB432992 1515

1.6 11/00- FHB432991 1465 09/2001->

FHB432992 1515 09/2001->

STILO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V (192_XA1B);1.6 16V (192_XB1A);1.8 16V (192_XC1A);1.8
16V;1.9 JTD (192_XE1A);1.9 JTD (192_XF1A);1.9 JTD;2.4 20V
(192_XD1A)

10/01-08/08 FHB434515 1668 Ch. No.:VET0312322->

1.4 16V 01/03-08/08 FHB434518 1786

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.9 D;1.9 D Multijet;1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B);1.9
JTD

01/03-08/08 FHB434515 1668

1.8 16V 10/01-08/08 FHB434518 1786 Ch. No.:VET0312322->

TEMPRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. (159.AC) 03/90-08/96 FHB432800 404

FHB431363 1405 - ABS, ->06/1993

FHB432004 1518 + ABS

FHB432627 1456 + ABS

03/91-08/96 FHB432017 1390 - ABS, 07/1993->12/1995

FHB432018 1415 - ABS, 07/1993->12/1995

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e.
(159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8
i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e. (159.BY);1.9 D (159.AG);1.9 TD (159.AQ);1.9 TD
(159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI);2.0 i.e. (159.AP)

03/90-08/96 FHB431365 1427 + ABS, ->04/1995

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6;1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e.
(159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8
i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e. (159.BY);1.9 D (159.AG);1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI,
159.CU, 159.AU);1.9 TD (159.AQ);1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI,
159.BI);2.0 i.e. (159.AP);2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP)

03/90-08/96 FHB431363 1405

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6;1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e.
(159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8
i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e. (159.BY);1.9 D (159.AG);1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI,
159.CU, 159.AU);1.9 TD (159.AQ);1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI)

03/90-08/96 FHB431362 1442 + ABS

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 03/90-08/96 FHB431362 1442 - ABS, ->06/1993

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) 06/90-08/96 FHB431363 1405 - ABS

FHB432017 1390 - ABS

FHB432018 1415 - ABS

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS,
159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8 i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e.
(159.BY);1.9 TD (159.AQ)

06/90-08/96 FHB431362 1442 - ABS

1.6 03/90-08/96 FHB431363 1405 - ABS

FHB431365 1427 + ABS

04/90-06/93 FHB431365 1427 + ABS

FHB432004 1518 + ABS, Ch. No.:7412793->

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) 06/94-08/96 FHB432017 1390 - ABS, ->12/1995

FHB432018 1415 - ABS, ->12/1995

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN);2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 03/90-08/96 FHB431364 1465 + ABS, Ch. No.:->7412792, ->06/1993

1.6;1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.8 i.e. (159.AV) 03/90-08/96 FHB431364 1465 + ABS, Ch. No.:->7412792

1.6;1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.9 D (159.AG) 03/90-08/96 FHB431362 1442 - ABS

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/90-08/96 FHB431362 1442 - ABS, 04/1991->06/1993

FI
AT
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FIAT
TEMPRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/90-08/96 FHB431363 1405 - ABS, 04/1991->06/1993

FHB431363 1405 + ABS

FHB431364 1465 + ABS, Ch. No.:->7412792,
04/1991->06/1993

FHB431363 1405 ->06/1993

1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.9 TD (159.AQ) 03/92-12/93 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, ->04/1993

1.9 D (159.AG) 07/91-08/96 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 05/1993->

1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU) 07/91-02/95 FHB431362 1442 - ABS, 03/1992->06/1993

FHB431363 1405 - ABS, 03/1992->06/1993

FHB431365 1427 + ABS, 07/1993->

1.9 TD (159.AQ) 03/90-08/96 FHB431365 1427

1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI) 05/90-08/96 FHB431362 1442 + ABS, 11/1990->

FHB431363 1405 + ABS, 11/1990->

2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 03/90-08/96 FHB432004 1518

FHB432627 1456

FHB432017 1390 - ABS, ->06/1993

FHB432018 1415 - ABS, ->06/1993

2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) 03/92-03/95 FHB431365 1427 07/1993->

FHB432004 1518 07/1993->
Clutch cable 1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX);1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e. (159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS,

159.AT);1.8 i.e. (159.AN)
06/90-08/96 FCC422015

- 720 - ABS

1.6;1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.8 i.e. (159.AV);1.8 i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e.
(159.BY);1.9 TD (159.AQ);2.0 i.e. (159.AP)

10/90-08/96 FCC422015
- 720

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/92-08/96 FCC422015
- 720 + ABS

1.8 i.e. (159.AN);1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU);2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 01/91-03/95 FCC422017
- 760 07/1993->

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) 10/90-08/96 FCC422017
- 760

1.9 D (159.AG) 07/91-08/96 FCC422017
- 760 ->06/1993

1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI) 05/90-08/96 FCC422017
- 760 05/1992->

TIPO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 (160.AA) 07/87-10/95 FHB432800 404

FHB432017 1390 - ABS

FHB432018 1415 - ABS

01/88-10/95 FHB432004 1518 + ABS

FHB432627 1456 + ABS

1.1 (160.AA);1.4 (160.AC);1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.4 i.e.;1.6
(160.AE);1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.7 D
(160.AG);1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM);1.8
i.e.;1.8 i.e.16V Sport;1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.AW);1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL,
160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR);2.0;2.0 16V (160.AV);2.0 i.e. (160.AJ);2.0 i.e.
(160.AT, 160.AJ);2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF)

07/87-10/95 FHB431364 1465

1.1 (160.AA);1.4 (160.AC);1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6
(160.AE);1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.6 i.e.;1.7 D
(160.AG);1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM);1.8 i.e.;1.9 TD
(160.AW)

07/87-10/95 FHB431362 1442 - ABS

1.1 (160.AA);1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6 (160.AE);1.6 i.e.
(160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.7 D (160.AG);1.8 i.e;1.8 i.e.
(160.AY);1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM);1.8 i.e.;1.8 i.e.16V
Sport;1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.AW);1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI,
160.AR);2.0 16V (160.AV)

01/88-10/95 FHB431365 1427 + ABS

1.4 (160.AC) 07/87-12/89 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 01/1988->

FHB432627 1456 + ABS, 01/1988->

1.4 i.e. 05/89-04/95 FHB432017 1390 11/1992->12/1994

FIAT
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FIAT
TIPO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. 05/89-04/95 FHB432018 1415 11/1992->12/1994

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA) 05/89-04/95 FHB432017 1390 - ABS, ->03/1993

1.4 i.e.;1.7 D (160.AG);1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.8 i.e. 01/88-04/95 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, ->04/1993

1.6 07/87-10/95 FHB432017 1390

FHB432018 1415

1.6 (160.AE) 07/87-10/95 FHB431363 1405 - ABS

1.6 i.e. 02/88-05/91 FHB432017 1390 ->10/1990

FHB432018 1415 ->10/1990

02/88-06/93 FHB431365 1427 + ABS

1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB) 10/92-04/95 FHB432017 1390 - ABS, ->01/1993

1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.8 i.e. (160.ED) 10/92-04/95 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 05/1993->

1.6 i.e. (160.AF) 07/87-10/95 FHB431365 1427

1.6 i.e.;1.9 TD (160.AW) 02/88-06/93 FHB431364 1465 + ABS

1.6 SX DGT 05/89-10/95 FHB432017 1390 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC

FHB432018 1415 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC

1.6 SX DGT;1.8 i.e 05/89-10/95 FHB431362 1442 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC

1.7 D (160.AG) 01/88-10/94 FHB432018 1415 - ABS, ->10/1991

01/88-10/95 FHB432017 1390 06/1988->

FHB432018 1415 06/1988->

1.8 i.e 05/89-10/95 FHB431363 1405 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC

1.8 i.e. 03/90-04/95 FHB431363 1405 ->10/1992

1.8 i.e. (160.AY) 10/90-06/93 FHB431362 1442 - ABS, 10/1992->

FHB431363 1405 - ABS, 10/1992->

FHB431365 1427 for ASR; ETS; for TC, 11/1992->

1.8 i.e. (160.ED) 04/93-04/95 FHB431365 1427 for ASR; ETS; for TC

1.8 i.e.;2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ) 03/90-04/95 FHB431362 1442 ->10/1992

1.8 i.e.16V Sport 11/89-06/92 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 03/1990->

FHB431362 1442 04/1990->

FHB431363 1405 04/1990->

1.9 D 09/90-08/95 FHB432018 1415 11/1992->

07/91-08/95 FHB431365 1427 + ABS, ->04/1995

1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR) 09/90-08/95 FHB432017 1390 11/1992->

1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR) 09/90-04/95 FHB431362 1442 - ABS, ->12/1992

FHB431363 1405 - ABS, ->12/1992

2.0 07/87-10/95 FHB432004 1518

2.0 16V (160.AV) 07/91-04/95 FHB431364 1465 + ABS, ->05/1993

FHB432004 1518 ->04/1993

FHB431365 1427 11/1991->10/1992

2.0 i.e. (160.AJ) 07/87-10/95 FHB432627 1456

06/90-03/92 FHB431365 1427 03/1991->

FHB432004 1518 09/1990->

2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ) 03/90-04/95 FHB431365 1427 ->10/1992

2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ);2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF) 03/90-04/95 FHB432004 1518 05/1993->
Clutch cable 1.1 (160.AA);1.4 (160.AC);1.6 (160.AE);1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.6 i.e.;1.9 TD

(160.AW)
07/87-06/93 FCC422015

- 720 - ABS

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA) 05/89-04/95 FCC422015
- 720 - ABS, ->03/1993

FI
AT
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FIAT
TIPO
Clutch cable 1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB) 10/92-04/95 FCC422015

- 720 - ABS, ->01/1993

1.7 D (160.AG) 01/88-10/94 FCC422015
- 720 - ABS, ->10/1991

1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.8 i.e. 10/90-06/93 FCC422017
- 760 ->10/1992

1.8 i.e.16V Sport 11/89-06/92 FCC422017
- 760 04/1990->

1.8 i.e;1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM);1.8 i.e.;1.9 TD (160.AW) 03/92-10/95 FCC422017
- 760

1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR) 09/90-04/95 FCC422015
- 720 - ABS, ->12/1992

ULYSSE
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 (220.BB5) 06/94-08/02 FHB432884 2286 ->07/2002

1.8 (220.BB5);1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 JTD;2.0
Turbo (220.AD5);2.1 TD;2.2 D Multijet;2.2 JTD

06/94-06/11 FHB432802 500

1.8 (220.BB5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V 06/94-08/02 FHB432882 1064 ->07/2002

1.9 TD (220AH5) 02/95-08/02 FHB432882 1064 ->08/2000

2.0 16V 06/94-06/11 FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

2.0 JTD 05/03-08/06 FHB432802 500 08/2003->

2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-08/02 FHB432882 1064 09/2000->

3.0 08/02-06/11 FHB432802 500 10/2002->
Clutch cable 1.8 (220.BB5) 06/94-08/02 FCC422406

- 738

1.8 (220.BB5);1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V;2.1 TD 06/94-08/02 FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 TD (220AH5) 06/94-08/02 FCC422408
- 842

1.9 TD (220AH5);2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 FCC422405
- 1088 06/1996->08/2000

2.0 16V 06/94-08/02 FCC422702
- 973

05/98-09/00 FCC422405
- 1088 09/1998->

2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 FCC422408
- 842 ->05/1996

UNO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 06/89-02/92 FHB431248 523 Ch. No.:7466390->

1.3 Turbo i.e. 01/87-12/87 FHB431249 2018 06/1987->

50 1.1 01/86-12/89 FHB431249 2018 Ch. No.:->7767870

01/90-12/93 FHB431248 523 01/1992->01/1993

60 Diesel 1.7 09/89-12/93 FHB431248 523 01/1993->
Clutch cable 1.3 Turbo i.e. 01/87-12/87 FCC422007

- 695 06/1987->

1.4 Turbo i.e. 09/89-09/93 FCC421123
- 637 10/1990->

60 Diesel 1.7;75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-12/93 FCC422007
- 695 ->12/1988

BRAVO Van
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 D Multijet 03/08- FHB434515 1668

FHB434518 1786

DOBLO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (223ZXA1A) 03/01- FHB434543 1450

1.2 (223ZXA1A);1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD 16V;1.4;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.9 D
(223ZXB1A);1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A);1.9 JTD Multijet

03/01- FHB433143 1738

1.3 JTD 16V Multijet 08/06- FHB433143 1738 11/2006->

FHB434543 1450 11/2006->

1.6 Natural Power 09/02- FHB433143 1738 02/2004->

1.9 JTD 07/03- FHB433143 1738 05/2005->

DUCATO (230)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 11/1994->08/1998

FIAT
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FIAT
DUCATO (230)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060 11/1994->08/1998

04/98-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->10/2000

FHB432730 1060 ->10/2000

FHB432730 1060 05/1998->

1.9 D Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060

1.9 D Combinato;1.9 TD Combinato;1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato;2.0
4x4;2.0 JTD;2.0 Panorama/Combinato;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D Combinato;2.5 TD
4x4;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato;2.8 iDTD 4x4;2.8 TD 4x4;2.8 TDI

03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030

1.9 D;1.9 TD 04/98-04/02 FHB432657 3030 05/1998->

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->08/1998

FHB432730 1060 ->08/1998

1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->04/1998

2.0 JTD 10/01-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->6158428

FHB433173 3048 Ch. No.:->6158428

2.0;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 TDI 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->09/2001

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHB431255 1602 ->03/1994

2.5 D 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060 06/1994->

2.5 D Combinato 03/94-04/02 FHB433173 3048

2.5 D;2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FHB431214 2565 ->03/1994

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060 ->04/1998

06/94-08/98 FHB432730 1060 11/1994->04/1998

2.5 TDI 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060 ->09/2001

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FHB432657 3030 05/1998->09/2001
Clutch cable 1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FCC422819

- 1075 11/1994->08/1998

10/97-04/02 FCC422822
- 1478 05/1998->

04/98-04/02 FCC422822
- 1478 ->10/2000

1.9 D Combinato 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075

1.9 D Combinato;1.9 TD Combinato;2.0 Panorama/Combinato;2.5 D 4x4;2.5
D Combinato;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.5 TDI
Panorama/Combinato;2.8 D;2.8 iDTD 4x4;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 TDI 4x4

03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 05/1998->

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 ->04/1998

FCC422819
- 1075 03/1996->08/1998

1.9 TD CAT 08/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 03/1996->04/1998

1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 ->08/1998

1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 ->02/1996

1.9 TD;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 ->04/1998

2.0 4x4 11/94-11/01 FCC422785
- 1035 ->05/2000

2.0 4x4;2.0 Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 06/2000->

2.0 Panorama/Combinato 03/94-04/02 FCC422786
- 1085

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435

FCC422786
- 1085 ->04/1998

06/94-08/98 FCC422786
- 1085 11/1994->04/1998

2.5 TD 4x4 11/94-04/98 FCC422786
- 1085 03/1996->

2.5 TDI 4x4;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato;2.8 iDTD 4x4;2.8 TDI 4x4 03/94-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 ->06/2001

2.8 D 02/98-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 ->09/2001

2.8 D;2.8 TD 4x4 02/98-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 ->05/2001

FI
AT
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FIAT
DUCATO (230)
Clutch cable 2.8 TD 4x4 05/98-11/01 FCC422786

- 1085 06/2001->

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 05/1998->06/2001

DUCATO (230L)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060

FHB432657 3030 11/1994->08/1998

04/98-04/02 FHB432730 1060 ->10/2000

1.9 D;1.9 TD CAT;2.0 4x4;2.0 JTD;2.5 D;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.8 TD 4x4;2.8
TDI

03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432730 1060 ->04/1998

FHB432657 3030 ->08/1998

FHB432730 1060 ->08/1998

FHB432730 1060 ->09/2001

1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->04/1998

1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 D 4x4 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->09/2001

2.0 JTD 10/01-04/02 FHB432657 3030 Ch. No.:->6158428

FHB433173 3048 Ch. No.:->6158428

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 FHB433173 3048 06/1994->

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB433173 3048

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FHB432657 3030 05/1998->09/2001
Clutch cable 1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FCC422819

- 1075 11/1994->08/1998

04/98-04/02 FCC422822
- 1478 ->10/2000

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 ->04/1998

FCC422819
- 1075 03/1996->08/1998

04/98-04/02 FCC422822
- 1478 ->09/2001

1.9 TD CAT 08/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 03/1996->04/1998

1.9 TD;1.9 TD CAT 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075 ->02/1996

1.9 TD;2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FCC422786
- 1085 ->04/1998

1.9 TD;2.8 D 04/98-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 ->09/2001

2.0 03/94-04/02 FCC422786
- 1085

FCC422821
- 1435 06/2000->

2.0 4x4 11/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 ->05/2000

2.0;2.5 D;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 D 4x4;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD
4x4;2.8 TD 4x4;2.8 TDI;2.8 TDI 4x4

03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035

2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 06/1994->

2.8 D;2.8 D 4x4 05/98-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435 ->05/2001

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035 05/1998->

FCC422821
- 1435 05/1998->06/2001

DUCATO (244)
Clutch cable 2.0 JTD 04/02- FCC422822

- 1478

2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD;2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 JTD Power 04/02- FCC422821
- 1435

2.0;2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD 04/02- FCC422822
- 1478 ->07/2006

DUCATO (244, Z_)
Clutch cable 2.0;2.0 Bipower;2.0 JTD;2.3 JTD 04/02- FCC422822

- 1478 ->07/2006

2.8 JTD;2.8 JTD 4x4 04/02- FCC422821
- 1435

DUCATO (280)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 07/85-08/90 FHB431255 1602 06/1990->

FIAT
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FIAT
DUCATO (280)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 02/87-08/90 FHB431131 2335 10/1987->

1.9 D;2.0 07/85-08/90 FHB431214 2565 06/1990->

2.0 07/85-08/90 FHB431214 2565 06/1986->

FHB431255 1602 06/1986->

03/89-08/90 FHB431214 2565 01/1990->

FHB431255 1602 01/1990->

2.5 TD 01/86-08/90 FHB431214 2565 ->06/1990
Clutch cable 1.9 D;2.0 07/85-08/90 FCC421091

- 1197 06/1990->

2.0 07/85-08/90 FCC421091
- 1197 06/1986->

03/89-08/90 FCC421091
- 1197 01/1990->

2.5 TD 01/86-08/90 FCC421091
- 1197 ->06/1990

DUCATO (290)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 06/90-05/94 FHB431214 2565

FHB431255 1602

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 06/90-05/94 FHB431131 2335

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.5 D;2.5 TD 07/90-03/94 FHB431131 2335 ->01/1994

2.5 D 06/90-05/94 FHB432730 1060

Clutch cable 1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 06/90-05/94 FCC421091
- 1197

1.9 TD 03/89-03/94 FCC421091
- 1197 06/1990->

2.5 D 4x4 06/90-05/94 FCC422785
- 1035

FCC422786
- 1085

FIORINO (146)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.7 D 01/88-10/99 FHB432648 3100 10/1993->

1.7 D;70 1.3 01/88-10/99 FHB432016 2833 ->10/1992

60 1.1;60 1.7 D;65 1.7 TD;70 1.3;70 i.e. 1.4;75 i.e. 1.5;75 i.e. 1.6 01/88-05/01 FHB432648 3100

60 1.1;60 1.7 D;75 i.e. 1.5 05/88-05/00 FHB432016 2833 ->05/1991
Clutch cable 1.7 D;60 1.1;60 1.7 D;70 1.3;75 i.e. 1.5 01/88-05/00 FCC422836

- 650 ->07/1989

60 1.1;70 i.e. 1.4 05/88-05/01 FCC422640
- 625

60 1.7 D 05/88-10/96 FCC422640
- 625 06/1991->09/1993

60 1.7 D;75 i.e. 1.5 05/88-05/00 FCC422640
- 625 06/1991->02/1993

FIORINO (147)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 60 11/86-04/88 FHB432016 2833 01/1988->

1.3;1.7 D 12/87-10/93 FHB432016 2833 ->10/1992

1.5 01/88-08/93 FHB432016 2833 08/1988->

1.7 D 12/87-10/93 FHB432016 2833

FHB432648 3100

Clutch cable 1.0;1.1 60 11/86-04/88 FCC422836
- 650

1.3;1.5;1.7 D 12/87-10/93 FCC422836
- 650 ->07/1989

PANDA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 05/91-03/95 FHB432404 2670 ->12/1992

FHB432814 2385 01/1993->

09/00- FHB433057 1400

FHB433058 1430

1.1;1.2;1.3 D Multijet 09/00- FHB431247 2385

FI
AT



1021

FIAT
PANDA
Cable,
parking
brake

750 01/86-07/92 FHB431247 2385 10/1988->

1000 01/86-02/92 FHB431247 2385 ->07/1989

1000 i.e 08/92-02/04 FHB431247 2385 ->08/2000
Clutch cable 1.1 09/00- FCC422860

- 995

1.1;1.2;1.2 4x4;1.2 LPG;1.3 D Multijet;1.4 Natural Power 09/00- FCC422774
- 575

1.2 4x4 09/00- FCC424256
- 1035

1.3 D Multijet 03/04- FCC424256
- 1035 08/2004->

1.3 D Multijet;1.3 D Multijet 4x4 01/06- FCC424256
- 1035 06/2006->

1.4 Natural Power 09/00- FCC424257
- 625

750 01/86-07/92 FCC422014
- 555 10/1988->

1000 01/86-02/92 FCC422014
- 555 09/1987->04/1991

1000 i.e 08/92-02/04 FCC422774
- 575 ->08/2000

PENNY
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 01/86-12/90 FHB432016 2833 07/1986->

1.3 01/86-12/90 FHB432016 2833 04/1986->

1.7 D 01/86-12/90 FHB432016 2833 02/1988->
Clutch cable 1.1 01/86-12/90 FCC422836

- 650 07/1986->07/1989

PUNTO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 04/96-10/09 FHB432645 1456

1.1;1.2 60;1.3 JTD;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.9 D 60;1.9 JTD 04/96-10/09 FHB432644 1469

1.2 60 04/96-10/09 FHB432995 1450

FHB432996 1585

1.7 TD 09/96-09/99 FHB432644 1469 08/1997->

FHB432645 1456 08/1997->
Clutch cable 1.1 04/96-02/00 FCC422638

- 858 ->07/1996

FCC422751
- 857 ->09/1999

1.7 D 04/96-02/00 FCC422752
- 700 12/1996->

1.7 D;1.7 TD 04/96-02/00 FCC422639
- 695 ->11/1996

1.7 TD 04/96-02/00 FCC422752
- 700 01/1997->

09/96-09/99 FCC422752
- 700 08/1997->

PUNTO Van
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 D Multijet 04/08- FHB434517 1674

1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.4 LPG;1.4 Natural Power 04/08- FHB434516 1689

SCUDO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 02/96-12/06 FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 JTD 02/96-12/06 FHB432802 500

2.0 05/00-12/06 FHB432882 1064 ->10/2006

2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FHB432882 1064 09/2000->
Clutch cable 1.6 02/96-12/06 FCC422406

- 738

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 D 04/98-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 ->08/2001

1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 05/1997->08/2000

02/98-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 ->08/1998

FIAT
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FIAT
SCUDO
Clutch cable 2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 FCC422406

- 738 09/2000->

2.0;2.0 JTD 12/99-12/06 FCC422406
- 738 ->10/2006

SEICENTO
Cable,
parking
brake

0.9 (187AXA);1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 FHB433053 2670

Clutch cable 0.9 (187AXA) 01/98-01/10 FCC422013
- 568 ->02/2000

1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 FCC422750
- 776 ->10/2002

TALENTO
Clutch cable 1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK);1.9 D (290UK);2.0 (290UA4);2.0 (290UEH4) 03/89-03/94 FCC421091

- 1197 09/1989->

1.9 D (290UEHK);2.0 (290U4) 03/89-03/94 FCC421091
- 1197

UNO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 D 02/88-02/92 FHB431249 2018 09/1989->

45 0.9 02/88-07/96 FHB431249 2018

Clutch cable FCC421174
- 625

FORD
C-MAX
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 TDCi;1.8;1.8 TDCi;2.0 CNG;2.0 LPG;2.0 TDCi 02/07- FHB434477 337

FHB434476 1830/ 1873 ->07/2010

1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.8 Flexifuel;2.0;2.0 TDCi 02/07- FHB434477 337 04/2007->

FHB434476 1830/ 1873 04/2007->07/2010

COUGAR
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 16V;2.5 ST 200;2.5 V6 24V 08/98-12/01 FHB432731 270

COURIER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 D 06/99-02/02 FHB432977 315

FHB434501 1625

ESCORT (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 10/85-09/90 FHB431228 2958 08/1986->

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 Turbo RS;1.6 XR3i 10/85-10/90 FHB431228 2958 03/1986->

1.1;1.4 12/85-07/90 FHB432174 151 12/1989->

1.3 10/85-10/90 FHB432174 151

1.3 (GAF);1.3;1.4;1.6 D;1.6 i;1.8 D 10/85-10/90 FHB431228 2958

1.3 (GAF);1.3;1.4;1.6 i;1.6 Turbo RS;1.6 XR3i;1.8 D 01/86-10/90 FHB432174 151 - ABS, 12/1989->

1.4;1.6 01/86-07/90 FHB432174 151 + ABS, 12/1989->

1.6 10/85-10/90 FHB432174 151 03/1986->

01/86-07/90 FHB432174 151 ->08/1989

04/89-07/90 FHB431228 2958 07/1989->

1.6 D 01/86-01/89 FHB431228 2958 02/1986->

1.6 i 01/86-07/90 FHB432174 151 - ABS, 11/1989->

1.6 XR3i 01/86-08/89 FHB432174 151 - ABS, ->04/1986
Clutch cable 1.1 10/85-09/90 FCC421119

- 710 03/1986->02/1987

12/85-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 01/1986->11/1989

1.3 01/86-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 - ABS

11/86-07/88 FCC421119
- 710 ->02/1987

1.3 (GAF);1.3;1.4;1.6 i 01/86-10/90 FCC421119
- 710 - ABS, ->11/1989

FI
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ESCORT (IV)
Clutch cable 1.4 10/85-10/90 FCC422829

- 1360 02/1987->

01/86-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360

FCC421119
- 710 - ABS, 02/1987->11/1989

FCC421119
- 710 + ABS, ->04/1986

FCC422829
- 1360 04/1987->

1.4;1.6 i;1.6 Turbo RS;1.6 XR3i 01/86-07/90 FCC421119
- 710

1.6 01/86-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360 ->08/1989

04/89-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 + ABS, ->11/1989

1.6 D 01/86-01/89 FCC421119
- 710 - ABS, ->07/1988

FCC421119
- 710 - ABS, 02/1987->

FCC422829
- 1360 08/1988->

1.6 XR3i 01/86-08/89 FCC421119
- 710 - ABS, ->04/1986

1.6;1.6 XR3i 01/86-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360 03/1986->

1.8 D 01/89-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360 04/1989->

ESCORT (V)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3;1.4;1.6 07/90-12/92 FHB432174 151 - ABS, ->04/1991

FHB432186 3330 - ABS, 05/1991->

1.3;1.4;1.8 D 07/90-12/92 FHB434472 1602/ 1630 ->05/1991

1.3;1.8 16V XR3i 09/91-12/92 FHB432174 151 - ABS

1.6 07/90-12/92 FHB432186 3330

1.6;1.8 D 07/90-12/92 FHB432174 151 ->04/1991

FHB432174 151 05/1991->

FHB434472 1602/ 1630 09/1990->05/1991

1.6;1.8 TD;RS 2000 07/90-12/92 FHB432176 3268

1.8 16V 02/92-12/92 FHB432174 151 - ABS, 09/1992->

FHB432186 3330 - ABS, 09/1992->

1.8 16V XR3i 09/91-12/92 FHB432186 3330 - ABS

1.8 D 07/90-12/92 FHB432176 3268 ->04/1991

FHB432186 3330 05/1991->
Clutch cable 1.3;1.4;1.6;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 TD;RS 2000 07/90-12/92 FCC422722

- 785

ESCORT (VI)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 08/93-01/95 FHB432186 3330 09/1993->01/1994

1.3;1.4 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD;1.8 XR3i 16V
4x4;RS 2000;RS 2000 4x4

09/92-01/95 FHB432174 151

1.3;1.4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD;1.8
XR3i 16V 4x4

09/92-01/95 FHB434472 1602/ 1630 02/1994->

1.4 09/92-01/95 FHB432186 3330

08/93-04/94 FHB432933 1700 09/1993->

01/94-01/95 FHB432186 3330 - ABS

1.4 i 09/92-01/95 FHB432933 1700

1.4;1.6 i 16V 08/93-01/95 FHB432174 151 - ABS, 09/1994->

01/94-01/95 FHB432174 151 - ABS

1.6 16V XR3i 12/92-01/95 FHB432174 151 02/1993->

FHB432186 3330 02/1993->

1.6 i 16V 09/92-01/95 FHB434472 1602/ 1630

02/94-01/95 FHB432933 1700 - ABS, 07/1994->

FO
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ESCORT (VI)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 16V 02/94-01/95 FHB432931 1635 + ABS, 07/1994->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD 09/92-01/95 FHB432186 3330 ->01/1994
Clutch cable 1.3;1.4;1.4 i;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V;1.8

TD;1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4;RS 2000
09/92-01/95 FCC422722

- 785

1.8 D;1.8 TD 09/92-01/95 FCC422722
- 785 ->06/1994

ESCORT (VII)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 01/95-08/00 FHB434472 1602/ 1630

1.3;1.4;1.6 16V 4x4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 TD;1.8
Turbo D;RS 2000

01/95-08/00 FHB432931 1635

1.3;1.4;1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V 01/95-02/99 FHB434481 1650/ 1724 07/1995->

1.4 01/95-08/00 FHB432933 1700

1.4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD 01/95-09/99 FHB432931 1635 + ABS

1.8 16V 01/95-02/99 FHB434481 1650/ 1724 - ABS

1.8 16V XR3i 02/95-08/00 FHB434481 1650/ 1724 ->06/1996

1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD 01/95-02/99 FHB434481 1650/ 1724 - ABS, 07/1995->

1.8 D 01/95-02/99 FHB432931 1635 + ABS, 07/1995->

1.8 Turbo D 01/95-08/00 FHB434481 1650/ 1724

12/95-02/99 FHB434481 1650/ 1724 - ABS, 04/1996->

FHB432931 1635 + ABS, 04/1996->

FHB434481 1650/ 1724 04/1996->
Clutch cable 1.3 01/95-10/98 FCC422722

- 785

ESCORT CLASSIC
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V 10/98-07/00 FHB432933 1700

FHB434481 1650/ 1724

1.6 16V;1.8 TD 10/98-07/00 FHB432931 1635

FIESTA (II)
Clutch cable 1.1 (FBD);1.4 (FBD) 05/86-02/89 FCC421118

- 650

FIESTA (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 03/89-12/95 FHB432176 3268 ->07/1991

FHB432174 151 10/1989->12/1992

1.1;1.3 CAT;1.4;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 XR2i 16V 03/89-01/97 FHB432662 3255 01/1994->

1.1;1.3;1.3 CAT;1.8 D 03/89-01/97 FHB432185 3242 08/1991->01/1994

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.8 TD 01/89-12/95 FHB432174 151

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.6 Turbo (FBJT);1.6 XR2i 03/89-12/95 FHB432174 151 ->07/1991

1.1;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.8 D 01/89-12/95 FHB432176 3268 10/1989->07/1991

1.1;1.6 01/89-12/95 FHB432185 3242 08/1991->12/1992

1.3 03/89-12/95 FHB432185 3242 08/1991->

1.3 CAT 05/91-01/97 FHB432174 151 08/1991->12/1993

FHB432176 3268 08/1991->12/1993

1.3;1.4;1.6 Turbo (FBJT);1.6 XR2i 03/89-12/95 FHB432176 3268 08/1991->

1.3;1.8 TD 03/89-12/95 FHB432662 3255 02/1994->

1.4 CAT 01/89-12/95 FHB432662 3255

1.4;1.4 CAT 03/89-12/95 FHB432185 3242 08/1991->10/1992

FHB432174 151 10/1989->10/1992

1.6 Turbo (FBJT) 03/89-12/95 FHB432185 3242 ->07/1991

FO
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FIESTA (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.8 D 03/89-12/95 FHB432174 151 10/1989->

1.8 16V 02/92-12/95 FHB432176 3268 ->12/1993

1.8 16V;1.8 XR2i 16V 02/92-12/95 FHB432174 151 ->12/1993

1.8 TD 03/93-12/95 FHB432185 3242 ->01/1994

1.8 XR2i 16V 02/92-12/95 FHB432185 3242 01/1993->01/1994
Clutch cable 1.0;1.1;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD;1.8 XR2i 16V 03/89-12/95 FCC422140

- 650 ->01/1994

1.3 03/89-12/92 FCC422140
- 650 04/1989->

1.3 CAT 05/91-01/97 FCC422140
- 650 08/1991->12/1993

1.3;1.6;1.6 Turbo (FBJT);1.6 XR2i 01/89-12/95 FCC422140
- 650

1.6 03/89-12/92 FCC422140
- 650 10/1989->

FIESTA (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 09/95-01/02 FHB432977 315

1.0 i;1.1;1.6 16V Sport;1.8 DI 09/95-01/02 FHB432174 151

1.0 i;1.25 i 16V;1.3 i;1.4 i 16V;1.8 D 08/95-01/02 FHB432930 1640 ->11/1998

1.1 09/95-01/02 FHB432662 3255

1.25 i 16V;1.3 i 08/95-01/02 FHB434501 1625 05/1999->10/2000

1.25 i 16V;1.3 i;1.6 16V Sport 08/95-01/02 FHB434502 306 11/2000->

1.25 i 16V;1.8 D 08/95-01/02 FHB432977 315 01/1996->11/1998

1.3 i 04/96-08/99 FHB432930 1640 ->10/1998

1.3 i;1.4 i 16V 08/95-01/02 FHB432977 315 12/1998->

04/96-01/02 FHB434501 1625 05/1999->

1.6 16V Sport 02/00-01/02 FHB434501 1625 ->10/2000

1.8 D 08/95-04/00 FHB434501 1625 11/1998->

1.8 DI 09/95-01/02 FHB434501 1625

FIESTA (V)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.25 16V 11/01-06/08 FHB434502 306

05/02-06/08 FHB434502 306 03/2003->

1.25 16V;1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi;1.6 16V;1.6 TDCi;ST150 11/01-06/08 FHB433067 1445/ 1305

1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi;1.6 16V 11/01-06/08 FHB434502 306 05/2002->

FOCUS (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 10/98-11/04 FHB434473 330 10/2001->

10/98-03/05 FHB433172 1483/ 1483

FHB432980 1765 ->09/2001

FHB434482 326 ->09/2001

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 16V Flexifuel;1.8 16V;1.8 DI / TDDi;1.8 TDCi;1.8 Turbo
DI / TDDi;2.0 16V;RS;ST170

10/98-03/05 FHB433109 1830/ 1873

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 DI / TDDi;1.8 TDCi;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi;2.0
16V

10/98-11/04 FHB433147 1770/ 1770 10/2001->

10/98-03/05 FHB432979 1480 ->09/2001

1.6 16V Flexifuel 10/98-03/05 FHB433147 1770/ 1770

FHB434473 330

1.6 16V Flexifuel;1.8 16V;2.0 16V 10/98-11/04 FHB433109 1830/ 1873 + ABS

1.8 DI / TDDi 08/99-11/04 FHB432979 1480 06/2000->09/2001

FHB432980 1765 06/2000->09/2001

FOCUS (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 11/04- FHB434475 1450 /
1500
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FOCUS (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 11/04- FHB434474 337 ->11/2005

FHB434480 225 04/2007->

FHB434477 337 12/2005->

1.4;1.6 LPG;1.6 TDCi;1.8 Flexifuel;2.0;2.0 CNG;2.0 LPG;2.0 TDCi;2.5 RS;2.5
RS 500

11/04- FHB434474 337

1.4;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi;2.5 ST 11/04- FHB433109 1830/ 1873 ->11/2005

1.4;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi;2.5 ST 11/04- FHB434476 1830/ 1873 12/2005->

1.4;1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHB433109 1830/ 1873 + ABS, 09/2005->11/2005

1.4;2.0 11/04- FHB434476 1830/ 1873 12/2005->08/2010

1.6 11/04- FHB434476 1830/ 1873

FHB434477 337

1.6 LPG;1.6 TDCi;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;2.0 LPG;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHB434476 1830/ 1873 ->08/2010

1.6 LPG;2.0 LPG 06/08- FHB433109 1830/ 1873 + ABS

1.6 TDCi 11/04- FHB434480 225

FHB434474 337 ->12/2005

FHB434477 337 01/2006->

1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 11/04- FHB434476 1830/ 1873 12/2005->12/2007

1.8 Flexifuel 06/06- FHB434477 337 02/2008->

FHB434476 1830/ 1873 02/2008->07/2010

2.5 ST 10/05- FHB433109 1830/ 1873 + ABS, ->11/2005

FHB434476 1830/ 1873 07/2008->

FOCUS C-MAX
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 10/03-03/07 FHB433109 1830/ 1873 09/2005->11/2005

1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHB433109 1830/ 1873

1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHB434474 337 ->12/2005

1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHB434477 337 01/2006->

FHB434476 1830/ 1873 12/2005->

1.8 10/03-03/07 FHB434474 337

1.8 Flexifuel 10/03-03/07 FHB434476 1830/ 1873

FHB434477 337

1.8;2.0 TDCi 10/03-03/07 FHB433109 1830/ 1873 ->11/2005

2.0 03/04-03/07 FHB434474 337 04/2004->12/2005

FUSION
Cable,
parking
brake

1.25 08/02- FHB434502 306

1.25;1.4;1.4 TDCi;1.6;1.6 TDCi 08/02- FHB433067 1445/ 1305

1.4 TDCi 08/02- FHB434502 306 11/2002->

GALAXY
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 TDI 02/03-05/06 FHB432938 1290 ->03/2006

1.9 TDI;2.0 i;2.3 16V;2.8 i V6;2.8 i V6 4x4;2.8 V6 03/95-05/06 FHB432938 1290

KA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 09/96- FHB434545 1180

FHB434546 1150

1.2;1.3 i;1.3 TDCi;1.6 i 09/96- FHB432977 315

1.3 i 09/96-11/08 FHB432930 1640 ->11/1998

FO
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KA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 i 09/96-11/08 FHB432977 315 ->11/1998

FHB434504 1663 05/2003->11/2006

FHB434501 1625 10/1999->04/2003

FHB432977 315 12/1998->

FHB433103 1570 12/1998->09/1999

09/96- FHB434504 1663

08/02-11/08 FHB434501 1625 ->04/2003
Clutch cable 1.3 TDCi 10/08- FCC424256

- 1035 ->01/2010

MAVERICK
Cable,
parking
brake

2.4 i 02/93-04/98 FHB433071 1355

FHB433073 1470

FHB433074 1478

2.4 i (UDS);2.4 i;2.7 TD 02/93-04/98 FHB433070 1324

MONDEO (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 16V 02/93-08/96 FHB432731 270

1.6 i 16V;1.8 4x4;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V
4x4;2.5 i 24V

01/93-08/96 FHB432664 1615 - ABS, ->08/1994

1.6 i 16V;1.8 4x4;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.5 i 24V 02/93-08/96 FHB432667 1590

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.5 i 24V 04/93-08/96 FHB432932 1650 + ABS

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i 24V 02/93-08/96 FHB432665 1420 + ABS, ->08/1994

FHB432934 1460 + ABS, 09/1994->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.5 i 24V 01/94-08/96 FHB432664 1615 - ABS

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i 24V 01/94-08/96 FHB432665 1420 + ABS

1.8 4x4;1.8 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 16V 01/93-08/96 FHB432731 270 ->04/1993

1.8 i 16V 4x4 04/93-08/96 FHB432664 1615 - ABS, 04/1994->08/1994

FHB432731 270 04/1994->

FHB432667 1590 04/1994->08/1994

1.8 TD 04/93-08/96 FHB432934 1460 + ABS

2.0 i 16V 02/93-08/96 FHB432934 1460

2.0 i 16V 4x4 02/93-08/96 FHB432664 1615 - ABS, ->08/1994

FHB432665 1420 + ABS, ->08/1994

04/93-08/96 FHB432731 270 07/1993->

2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.5 i 24V 02/93-08/96 FHB432934 1460 + ABS, 09/1994->

2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4 01/93-08/96 FHB432667 1590 ->08/1994
Clutch cable 1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 02/93-08/96 FCC422643

- 735

MONDEO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 09/96-11/00 FHB432932 1650

FHB432664 1615 - ABS, 09/1997->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i;2.0 i 09/96-11/00 FHB432664 1615 - ABS, 10/1999->

1.6 i 16V;1.8 TD 09/96-11/00 FHB432664 1615 - ABS

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i;1.8 TD;2.0 i;2.5 24V;2.5 ST 200 09/96-11/00 FHB432731 270

1.8 i;1.8 TD;2.0 i 09/96-11/00 FHB432664 1615 - ABS, 10/1997->

1.8 TD 09/96-11/00 FHB432934 1460

2.5 24V;2.5 ST 200 05/99-11/00 FHB432731 270 01/2000->

2.5 ST 200 05/99-11/00 FHB432932 1650 01/2000->

FO
RD



1028

FORD
MONDEO (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V 11/00-08/07 FHB433177 1722

1.8 16V;1.8 SCi;2.0 16V;2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi;2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi;2.0
TDCi;2.2 TDCi;2.5 V6 24V;3.0 V6 24V;ST220

11/00-08/07 FHB433176 1735

1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi;2.0 TDCi;2.5 V6 24V;ST220 11/00-08/07 FHB434506 306 03/2003->

1.8 SCi 11/00-08/07 FHB434506 306

2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi 11/00-08/07 FHB433176 1735 06/2005->

2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi 11/00-08/07 FHB434506 306 10/2005->

2.0 TDCi 10/01-08/07 FHB433176 1735 07/2005->

ORION (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 12/85-07/90 FHB432174 151 08/1988->

1.3;1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 D;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.8 D 12/85-08/90 FHB431228 2958

1.3;1.4;1.6 12/85-07/90 FHB431228 2958 02/1986->

1.4 12/85-08/90 FHB432174 151

1.4;1.4 CAT 03/86-07/90 FHB431228 2958 07/1987->

1.4;1.6;1.6 i CAT 12/85-07/90 FHB432174 151 04/1987->

1.6 D 12/85-01/89 FHB431228 2958 02/1986->07/1988
Clutch cable 1.3;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.8 D 12/85-08/90 FCC421119

- 710

1.4 12/85-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 ->02/1987

FCC422829
- 1360 02/1987->

01/86-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 03/1986->01/1987

03/86-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 ->01/1987

1.4 CAT 12/85-08/90 FCC422829
- 1360

1.4;1.6;1.6 i CAT 12/85-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360 04/1987->

1.6 D 12/85-01/89 FCC421119
- 710 ->04/1986

FCC422829
- 1360 08/1988->

ORION (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 07/90-12/93 FHB432186 3330 - ABS

1.3;1.4;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 07/90-12/93 FHB432174 151 - ABS

1.3;1.8 D 07/90-12/93 FHB434472 1602/ 1630 ->05/1991

1.4 07/90-12/93 FHB434472 1602/ 1630 08/1990->05/1991

1.4;1.6 i 07/90-12/93 FHB434472 1602/ 1630 09/1990->05/1991

1.4;1.8 D 07/90-12/93 FHB432186 3330 06/1991->08/1993

1.6 07/90-12/92 FHB432186 3330 06/1991->

1.6 i 07/90-12/93 FHB432186 3330

1.6 i;1.8 D 07/90-12/93 FHB432174 151

1.8 TD 03/92-12/93 FHB432186 3330 09/1992->08/1993
Clutch cable 1.3;1.4;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 D;1.8 i 16V 07/90-12/93 FCC422722

- 785

1.4 07/90-12/93 FCC422722
- 785 07/1992->08/1993

1.6 07/90-12/92 FCC422722
- 785 07/1992->

1.8 TD 03/92-12/93 FCC422722
- 785 09/1992->08/1993

P 100 (II)
Clutch cable 2.0 10/87-12/92 FCC421173

- 1405

PUMA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 11/97-10/00 FHB432977 315 12/1998->

1.4 16V;1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHB432930 1640 ->11/1998

FO
RD



1029

FORD
PUMA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHB434501 1625 06/1999->

1.6 16V 08/00-06/02 FHB434501 1625

FHB432977 315 ->12/2001

1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 FHB432977 315 ->05/2002

ST 160 06/99-06/02 FHB432977 315 ->08/2001

FHB434501 1625 08/1999->

SCORPIO (I)
Clutch cable 1.8;1.9;2.0;2.0 i;2.4 i 04/85-09/93 FCC422755

- 1175

2.0 i 02/92-09/94 FCC422755
- 1175 ->09/1993

SIERRA (82-87)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 10/85-12/86 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, 11/1985->

SIERRA (87-93)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.6 i;1.8;1.8 TD;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.3 D;2.8 i 4x4;2.8 i XR 4x4 01/87-02/93 FHB432182 3315 - ABS

1.8 01/87-05/88 FHB432182 3315

10/87-09/89 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, ->08/1989

1.9;2.8 i;2.9;2.9 i 01/87-02/93 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, 06/1989->

2.0 i 05/89-02/93 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, ->09/1991

2.3 D 01/87-02/93 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, ->09/1989

2.8 i 01/87-02/93 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, 10/1989->
Clutch cable 1.6 01/87-02/93 FCC422755

- 1175

FCC422755
- 1175 ->09/1987

1.6 i;1.8 05/88-02/93 FCC422755
- 1175 10/1991->

1.6;1.6 i;1.8;2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 01/87-02/93 FCC421173
- 1405 - ABS

1.6;1.6 i;1.8;2.3 D 01/87-02/93 FCC421173
- 1405

1.8 10/87-09/89 FCC421173
- 1405 - ABS, ->08/1989

05/88-02/93 FCC422755
- 1175 10/1989->

2.0 01/87-02/93 FCC422755
- 1175 ->09/1989

2.0 i 01/87-02/93 FCC422755
- 1175 ->05/1989

2.3 D 01/87-02/93 FCC422127
- 1375

FCC422127
- 1375 ->01/1990

SIERRA COSWORTH (87-93)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 RS Cosworth 01/87-12/90 FHB432182 3315 - ABS, 06/1989->

STREET KA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 05/03-07/05 FHB432977 315

FHB434504 1663 07/2003->

TOURNEO CONNECT
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V 06/02- FHB434482 326

FHB434534 1580

FHB434535 1685

1.8 16V;1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHB434471 1980x2

COURIER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 09/91-02/96 FHB432185 3242 ->01/1994

FHB432176 3268 ->12/1993
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COURIER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 02/96- FHB434501 1625 05/1999->10/2000

FHB434502 306 11/2000->

1.3;1.4 i;1.8 D;D 1.8 02/96- FHB432930 1640 ->11/1998

1.3;1.8 D 09/91-02/96 FHB432174 151 ->12/1993

FHB432662 3255 01/1994->

02/96- FHB432977 315 ->04/2002

1.4 i 09/91- FHB432977 315

04/96-10/99 FHB434501 1625 05/1999->

1.4 i;1.8 D;1.8 DI;TD 1.8 09/91- FHB432185 3242

1.8 D;D 1.8 02/96- FHB434501 1625 09/1999->

1.8 DI 09/91- FHB434501 1625

09/00- FHB432977 315 ->08/2003

D 1.8 05/98- FHB432977 315 09/1999->12/2001

TD 1.8 03/00- FHB432977 315 ->12/2001
Clutch cable 1.3 09/91-02/96 FCC422140

- 650 ->12/1993

ESCORT VAN (86)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 05/86-07/90 FHB432174 151 ->10/1989

FHB431228 2958 08/1986->

1.3 02/86-07/90 FHB432174 151

FHB431228 2958 03/1986->

1.3;1.4 i;1.6;1.8 D 02/86-07/90 FHB431228 2958

1.3;1.6 D 02/86-07/90 FHB432174 151 ->08/1988

1.4 i 02/86-07/90 FHB432174 151 09/1986->

FHB432174 151 09/1988->

1.6 D 02/86-07/90 FHB431228 2958 ->12/1989

1.8 D 07/88-07/90 FHB431228 2958 08/1988->
Clutch cable 1.1;1.3;1.6;1.8 D 02/86-07/90 FCC421119

- 710

1.4 i 02/86-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360 02/1987->

FCC422829
- 1360 09/1988->

1.6 02/86-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360

1.6 D 02/86-07/90 FCC421119
- 710 ->02/1987

1.8 D 07/88-07/90 FCC422829
- 1360 04/1989->

ESCORT VAN (91)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3;1.4 07/90-12/94 FHB432174 151 - ABS

1.8 D 07/90-12/94 FHB432174 151

Clutch cable 1.3;1.4;1.8 D 07/90-12/94 FCC422722
- 785

1.8 D 07/90-12/94 FCC422829
- 1360

FIESTAVAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 D (FVJ) 03/89-12/95 FHB432185 3242 08/1991->

FHB432174 151 10/1989->

FHB432176 3268 10/1989->07/1991

KA Van
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 i 05/02-05/05 FHB434501 1625 ->04/2003

FHB434504 1663 05/2003->
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MAVERICK
Cable,
parking
brake

2.7 TD 06/96-04/98 FHB433070 1324

FHB433071 1355

TRANSIT (86-91)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 (TAS) 09/85-09/92 FHB431300 2823 ->07/1987

1.6 (TBL, TES) 10/85-09/92 FHB431301 2875

1.6 (TBL, TES);2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.0;2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL,
TWS);2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES);2.5 D (TTL, TTS,
TUL, TUS, TTE) CAT;2.5 D;2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL)

10/85-09/92 FHB431300 2823

2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 09/85-09/92 FHB431301 2875 ->10/1988

2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT;2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL,
TES);2.0 (TUL) CAT

09/85-09/92 FHB431300 2823 ->10/1988

2.0 (TUL) CAT 11/85-09/92 FHB431300 2823 12/1985->10/1988

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 10/85-09/92 FHB433068 2730

01/86-09/91 FHB431300 2823 ->01/1989

FHB431301 2875 ->01/1989

2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES);2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 09/88-09/92 FHB431300 2823 ->07/1991

2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE) CAT 01/86-01/89 FHB431186 2875 ->06/1988
Clutch cable 1.6 (TAS) 09/85-09/92 FCC422717

- 1137

1.6 (TAS);1.6 (TBL, TES) 09/85-09/92 FCC422716
- 1137 + heavy duty suspension, ->07/1987

1.6 (TAS);1.6 (TBL, TES);2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT;2.0
(TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.0 (TTE, TTL, TTS);2.0 (TUL) CAT;2.5 D (TAL, TAS,
TGL, TWS);2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE)
CAT;2.5 D

09/85-09/92 FCC422129
- 1376

2.0 09/85-09/92 FCC422716
- 1137

2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT 12/85-09/92 FCC422129
- 1376 ->10/1988

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 01/86-09/91 FCC422129
- 1376 ->03/1991

09/88-09/92 FCC422720
- 1496 04/1991->

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 09/88-09/92 FCC422129
- 1376 04/1991->

2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES) 09/88-09/92 FCC422129
- 1376 ->07/1991

TRANSIT (91-94)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.0;2.0 i (EAL, EAS);2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS,
EUS);2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EAS, EAL);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS,
EUS);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI
(EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAS, EAL);2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL, ESS,
EUS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L);2.5 TD
(EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.9 i

01/91-09/94 FHB433068 2730

Clutch cable 2.0 01/91-09/94 FCC422129
- 1376

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 01/91-09/94 FCC422717
- 1137

FCC422720
- 1496

TRANSIT CONNECT
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V 06/02- FHB434482 326

FHB434534 1580

FHB434535 1685

1.8 16V;1.8 16V LPG;1.8 Di;1.8 TDCi 06/02- FHB434471 1980x2

TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0;2.4 D;2.5 DI;2.5 TD 08/94-12/00 FHB433068 2730

Clutch cable 2.4 D;2.5 DI;2.5 TD 08/94-12/00 FCC422720
- 1496 ->02/1996

2.4 D;2.5 TD 08/94-12/00 FCC422832
- 1490 03/1996->

2.5 DI 11/94-12/00 FCC422832
- 1490 03/1996->06/2000
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TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
Clutch cable 2.5 TD 08/94-12/00 FCC422720

- 1496

FCC422832
- 1490

TRANSIT V (94-03)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 (EAL, EAS) 06/94-03/00 FHB433068 2730 08/1994->

2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS);2.0 (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 DI (EBL, EDL,
EDS, ESL, ESS);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAL, EAS);2.5
TD (EAS);2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_);2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS,
EUS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5
TDI (EAL, EAS)

06/94-07/00 FHB433068 2730

Clutch cable 2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 06/94-03/00 FCC422720
- 1496

FCC422832
- 1490

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL,
ESS);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI
(EML, ENE/L);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAL, EAS);2.5 TD (EAS);2.5 TD
(EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5
TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS)

06/94-03/00 FCC422129
- 1376

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS,
EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD (EAL,
EAS);2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_);2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5
TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 TDI (EAL,
EAS)

06/94-06/00 FCC422832
- 1490 03/1996->

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 06/94-03/00 FCC422832
- 1490 03/1996->10/1997

2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS) 08/97-03/00 FCC422832
- 1490 12/1998->

FCC422832
- 1490 12/1998->02/1999

2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_) 08/94-06/00 FCC422720
- 1496 ->02/1996

2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 10/98-07/00 FCC422832
- 1490 ->06/2000

FORD ASIA / OZEANIA
COURIER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 D 11/91-07/94 FHB432174 151

FORD AUSTRALIA
KA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 11/99-12/03 FHB433103 1570

MONDEO
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 07/95-02/00 FHB432731 270

FHB432664 1615 - ABS

HYUNDAI
ATOS
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 02/98- FHB434426 1335

1.0 i;1.1 02/98- FHB434425 1318

ATOS PRIME
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 08/99- FHB434426 1335

1.0 i;1.1 08/99- FHB434425 1318

IVECO
DAILY II (35)
Cable,
parking
brake

35-10 (12971112, 12971212, 12971312, 12971317, 12976112...);35-10
(12974212, 12974217, 13014111, 13014131, 13014204...);35-8
(12931102, 12931104, 12931111, 12931112, 12931117...)

01/89-08/98 FHB432990 2503 01/1990->06/1993
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IVECO
DAILY II (35)
Cable,
parking
brake

35-10;35-12 (13110131, 13110211, 13110231, 13110311,
13110312...);35-12 (13114131, 13114204, 13114211, 13114212,
13114217...)

01/89-12/96 FHB432990 2503

DAILY II (40)
Cable,
parking
brake

40-10 W 4x4;40-12 V;A 40-10 (94139111, 94139131, 94139311,
94139315...)

10/90-05/99 FHB432990 2503

LADA
NIVA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1600 01/87-03/95 FHB432959 375 ->12/1993

1900 Diesel 01/93- FHB432959 375 ->09/2000

01/99- FHB432032 2115 ->10/2004

FHB432959 375 ->10/2004

NOVA
Cable,
parking
brake

1500 05/93-04/04 FHB434483 2503 06/1994->

08/94- FHB432032 2115 ->09/2000

1500 S (WAS21093) 06/89- FHB432032 2115 ->09/2004

1500 Special (VAZ2105, WAS21053);1600 (WAS21074) 03/85- FHB432032 2115 ->05/1994

1700 i Classic (VAZ2107) 06/96- FHB432032 2115 ->10/2001

LANCIA
DEDRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 (835EB) 04/89-07/99 FHB432800 404

07/94-07/99 FHB432627 1456 +A/C

1.6 (835EB);1.6 16V (835EI);1.6 i.e. (835AA);1.6 i.e. (835AB);1.6 i.e.
(835AN);1.6 LE (835EB) CAT;1.8 16V LE (835FG);1.8 GT 16V (835EH);1.8
i.e. (835AC, 835BC);1.8 i.e. (835AT);1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD);1.8 i.e.
(835FA);1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF);2.0 16V (835ED);2.0 HF Integrale
(835AP);2.0 i.e. (835AI);2.0 i.e. (835AL);2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR);2.0 i.e.
Turbo Integrale (835AO);2.0 Integrale (835ED);2.0 Turbo (835AQ)

04/89-07/99 FHB431364 1465

1.6 (835EB);1.6 16V (835EI);1.6 LE (835EB) CAT 07/94-07/99 FHB432004 1518 +A/C

1.6 (835EB);1.6 LE (835EB) CAT 07/94-07/99 FHB431365 1427 ->11/1995

1.6 16V (835EI);1.6 i.e. (835AB);1.6 i.e. (835AN);1.8 16V LE (835FG);1.8
i.e. (835AC, 835BC);1.8 i.e. (835AT);1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD);1.8 i.e.
(835FA);1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF);2.0 16V (835ED);2.0 i.e. (835AI);2.0 i.e.
(835AL);2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR)

04/89-07/99 FHB431365 1427 + ABS

1.6 i.e. (835AA) 08/89-06/94 FHB432018 1415 - ABS

FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 01/1990->10/1993

FHB432627 1456 + ABS, 01/1990->10/1993

1.6 i.e. (835AA);1.6 i.e. (835AB) 08/89-06/94 FHB432017 1390 - ABS

1.6 i.e. (835AB) 08/89-03/93 FHB432004 1518 + ABS, 01/1990->

FHB432627 1456 + ABS, 01/1990->

1.6 i.e. (835AN) 04/93-07/99 FHB432017 1390 - ABS, ->06/1994

FHB432018 1415 - ABS, ->06/1994

FHB432004 1518 + ABS, ->10/1993

FHB432627 1456 + ABS, ->10/1993

FHB432004 1518 +A/C, 11/1993->

FHB432627 1456 +A/C, 11/1993->

1.6 LE (835EB) CAT 07/94-07/99 FHB432017 1390 ->11/1995

FHB432018 1415 ->11/1995

1.8 16V LE (835FG) 04/89-07/99 FHB431365 1427

IVECO
LADA

LAN
CIA
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LANCIA
DEDRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V LE (835FG) 04/89-07/99 FHB432004 1518

FHB432627 1456

1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC) 04/89-07/99 FHB432627 1456 01/1990->10/1993

1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC);1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD);2.0 i.e. (835AL);2.0 i.e.
Turbo (835AR);2.0 Turbo (835AQ)

09/89-07/99 FHB431364 1465 ->11/1992

1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC);1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) 04/89-07/99 FHB432004 1518 01/1990->10/1993

1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) 04/89-07/99 FHB431364 1465 09/1989->11/1992

FHB432004 1518 11/1993->

2.0 i.e. (835AI) 09/89-07/92 FHB432004 1518 01/1990->

2.0 Turbo (835AQ) 11/90-06/94 FHB432004 1518 05/1991->10/1993
Clutch cable 1.6 i.e. (835AA) 08/89-06/94 FCC422015

- 720 11/1990->04/1993

1.6 i.e. (835AB) 08/89-03/93 FCC422015
- 720 11/1990->

1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC);1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD) 09/89-07/99 FCC422017
- 760 ->04/1993

1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) 04/89-07/99 FCC422017
- 760 09/1989->04/1993

2.0 i.e. (835AI);2.0 Turbo (835AQ) 09/89-06/94 FCC422017
- 760

2.0 i.e. (835AL);2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR) 09/89-07/99 FCC422017
- 760 ->06/1994

DELTA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH) 06/93-09/99 FHB432800 404

10/94-08/99 FHB432017 1390 ->01/1996

FHB432018 1415 ->01/1996

FHB432004 1518 for ASR; ETS; for TC, 02/1996->

FHB432627 1456 for ASR; ETS; for TC, 02/1996->

1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH);1.6 i.e. (836AD);1.6 i.e. (836AP);1.6 i.e. 16V
(836AO);1.8 i.e. (836AE);1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL);1.8 i.e. 16V (836AQ);1.8
i.e. 16V GT (836AR);1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN);2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA);2.0
16V Turbo (836AB);2.0 16V Turbo (836AS)

06/93-09/99 FHB431365 1427

1.6 i.e. (836AD) 06/93-08/99 FHB432017 1390 - ABS, 11/1993->10/1994

FHB432018 1415 - ABS, 11/1993->10/1994

FHB432627 1456 + ABS, 11/1993->10/1994

FHB432017 1390 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC,
11/1994->11/1995

FHB432018 1415 not for EDS; not for ETS; not for TC,
11/1994->11/1995

1.6 i.e. (836AD);1.8 i.e. (836AE) 06/93-08/99 FHB431364 1465 - ABS, 11/1993->10/1994

1.6 i.e. (836AP);1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO) 01/96-08/99 FHB432627 1456 for ASR; ETS; for TC

1.8 06/93-09/99 FHB432004 1518

FHB432627 1456

1.8 i.e. (836AE);2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA);2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) 06/93-08/99 FHB432004 1518 11/1993->

PHEDRA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 (179AXA11);2.0 JTD (179AXB1A);2.0 JTD;2.2 D Multijet;2.2 JTD
(179AXC1A);3.0 V6

09/02-11/10 FHB432802 500

2.2 JTD 04/06-11/10 FHB432802 500 12/2007->

THEMA
Cable,
parking
brake

2000 i.e (834AB) 09/88-05/92 FHB432020 2948 ->10/1989

2000 i.e. 03/86-09/88 FHB432020 2948 06/1987->

2000 i.e. (834BV) 09/87-05/92 FHB432020 2948 06/1989->12/1991

2000 i.e. 16V (834AA) 05/88-08/92 FHB432020 2948 04/1989->

2500 Turbo DS (834AE);2500 Turbo DS (834AM) 05/88-07/92 FHB432020 2948 ->12/1991

LA
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LANCIA
Y
Clutch cable 1.1 (840AE) 11/95-09/03 FCC422751

- 857 05/1997->12/1998

1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A);1.2 16V (840AG1A) 03/96-09/03 FCC422751
- 857 ->07/2003

1.2 16V (840AD) 04/97-09/03 FCC422751
- 857 05/1997->09/2000

1.4 12V (840AB);1.4 12V (840AC) 03/96-09/03 FCC422751
- 857 ->12/1998

Y10
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 Fire (156AA);1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT;1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD);1.0 Fire
(156C);1.0 Fire;1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive;1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive (156AE);1.0
Turbo (156D);1.1 Avenue (156AG);1.1 Avenue All-wheel Drive (156AG);1.1
i.e (156AC);1.1 i.e All-wheel Drive (156AC);1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG);1.1 i.e. Fire
All-wheel Drive (156AG)

03/85-12/95 FHB431247 2385

1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT 03/85-12/95 FHB432814 2385

10/87-02/92 FHB431247 2385 12/1987->

1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive 12/86-02/89 FHB432404 2670 04/1987->

1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive (156AE) 03/85-12/95 FHB432404 2670

1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG) 07/89-09/95 FHB432814 2385 01/1993->

1.3 i.e. Fire (156AB) 11/87-05/93 FHB431247 2385 07/1989->09/1992

1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) 02/89-12/95 FHB431247 2385 ->04/1990
Clutch cable 1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD);1.0 Fire All-wheel Drive;1.1 Avenue (156AG);1.1

Avenue All-wheel Drive (156AG)
06/85-12/95 FCC421122

- 535

1.1 Avenue (156AG) 06/85-12/95 FCC422751
- 857

ZETA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 16V (220AL5) 05/98-07/00 FHB432882 1064 - ABS, 02/1999->

2.0 16V (220AL5);2.0 16V (220AQ5);2.0 JTD (220AN5);2.0 Turbo (220AD5,
220CD5);2.1 TD (220AJ5)

05/95-09/02 FHB432802 500

2.1 TD (220AJ5) 05/96-09/99 FHB432882 1064 - ABS, 07/1996->
Clutch cable 2.0 16V (220AL5) 05/98-07/00 FCC422405

- 1088 02/1999->

2.0 16V (220AQ5) 05/95-09/02 FCC422408
- 842

2.0 16V (220AQ5);2.0 Turbo (220AD5, 220CD5);2.1 TD (220AJ5) 05/95-09/02 FCC422405
- 1088

MAZDA
6
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;2.0;2.0 CiTD 4x4;2.0 DI;2.3;2.3 AWD 06/02-08/07 FHB434455 1640

121 (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.25 03/96-04/03 FHB432977 315 ->11/1998

1.25;1.3;1.8 D 03/96-04/03 FHB432930 1640 ->11/1998

323 C (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 08/89-10/94 FHB434355 1470

1.3 16V 09/89-07/94 FHB434354 1420 ->03/1991

FHB434355 1470 ->03/1991

1.3;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 D;1.8 16V GT;1.8 16V Turbo 4WD 08/89-10/94 FHB434354 1420

323 F (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 09/89-10/94 FHB434355 1470

1.6;1.6 16V 09/89-10/94 FHB434354 1420

1.8 16V 08/89-07/94 FHB434354 1420 04/1991->

FHB434355 1470 04/1991->

1.8 16V GT 08/89-07/94 FHB434354 1420 03/1991->

FHB434355 1470 03/1991->

LAN
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MAZDA
323 F (VI)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;2.0;2.0 TD 09/98-05/04 FHB434521 252

323 S (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 09/89-07/94 FHB434355 1470

1.3;1.3 16V;1.6 09/89-07/94 FHB434354 1420

1.6 16V 08/89-10/94 FHB434354 1420 03/1991->

FHB434355 1470 03/1991->

1.7 D 08/89-07/94 FHB434354 1420 09/1989->

FHB434355 1470 09/1989->

1.8 16V 08/89-07/94 FHB434354 1420 09/1991->

FHB434355 1470 09/1991->

323 S (VI)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.6;2.0 DiTD 10/00-05/04 FHB434521 252

626 (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 06/87-09/97 FHB434347 1702

FHB434521 252

09/87-03/92 FHB434521 252 03/1988->

1.8;2.0 12V;2.0 16V 09/87-03/92 FHB434346 1685 03/1988->

1.8;2.0 12V;2.0 16V;2.0 4x4;2.0 D;2.0 D Comprex;2.0 GLX;2.0 i 16V;2.2
12V 4WD

06/87-09/97 FHB434346 1685

2.0 10/88-09/97 FHB434347 1702 ->10/1990

2.0 12V 09/87-03/92 FHB434347 1702 03/1988->

09/87-05/92 FHB434346 1685 ->12/1988

FHB434347 1702 ->12/1988

FHB434521 252 08/1988->

2.0 16V 06/87-07/91 FHB434347 1702 for vehicles without four wheel steering

2.0 16V;2.0 4x4 06/87-07/91 FHB434346 1685 for vehicles without four wheel steering

2.0 D 07/87-07/91 FHB434521 252 08/1987->

2.0;2.0 16V;2.2 12V 4WD 07/87-10/90 FHB434346 1685 08/1989->

2.0;2.2 12V 10/88-09/97 FHB434346 1685 ->10/1990

2.2 12V 04/88-12/91 FHB434346 1685 08/1989->07/1991

2.2 12V 4WD 07/87-10/90 FHB434347 1702 08/1989->

626 (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;1.8 i;2.0 D GLX Comprex;2.0 i;2.5 24V 08/91-04/97 FHB434521 252

626 (V)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;2.0;2.0 DITD;2.0 H.P.;2.0 TD;2.0 Turbo DI 05/97-10/02 FHB434521 252

2.0 05/97-10/02 FHB434521 252 07/1997->

2.0 DI TD 04/98-10/02 FHB434521 252 04/1999->

2.0 TD 10/00-10/02 FHB434521 252 12/2000->

MX-6
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 02/92-02/97 FHB434521 252 01/1993->

2.5 24V 02/92-02/97 FHB434521 252 02/1993->

2.5 i 24V 08/94-02/97 FHB434521 252 12/1995->

PREMACY
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9;2.0;2.0 TD 07/99-03/05 FHB434521 252

M
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MAZDA
XEDOS 6
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V;2.0 V6 01/92-10/99 FHB434521 252

MERCEDES-BENZ
190 (W201)
Cable,
parking
brake

E 1.8 (201.018) 02/88-08/93 FHB431184 538 ->05/1993

E 1.8 (201.018);Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128) 02/88-08/93 FHB431183 1058 ->05/1993

A-KLASSE (W168)
Cable,
parking
brake

A 140 (168.031, 168.131) 07/97-08/04 FHB432929 1065

A 140 (168.031, 168.131);A 160 (168.033, 168.133);A 160 CDI
(168.006);A 160 CDI (168.007);A 170 CDI (168.008);A 170 CDI (168.009,
168.109)

07/97-08/04 FHB432928 735

A-KLASSE (W169)
Cable,
parking
brake

A 150 (169.031, 169.331);A 160 (169.031, 169.331);A 160 CDI (169.006,
169.306);A 170 (169.032, 169.332);A 180 (169.032, 169.332);A 180 CDI
(169.007, 169.307);A 200 (169.033, 169.333);A 200 CDI (169.008,
169.308);A 200 TURBO (169.034, 169.334);E-CELL

09/04-06/12 FHB433147 1770/ 1770

B-KLASSE (W245)
Cable,
parking
brake

B 150 (245.231);B 160 (245.231);B 170 (245.232);B 170 NGT
(245.233);B 180 (245.232);B 180 CDI (245.207);B 180 NGT (245.233);B
200 (245.233);B 200 CDI (245.208);B 200 TURBO (245.234)

03/05-11/11 FHB433147 1770/ 1770

CABRIOLET (A124)
Cable,
parking
brake

300 CE-24 (124.061) 04/92-06/93 FHB431183 1058

C-KLASSE (CL203)
Cable,
parking
brake

C 30 CDI AMG (203.718);C 160 Kompressor (203.730);C 180 (203.735);C
180 Kompressor (203.746);C 200 CDI (203.707);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.743);C 200 Kompressor (203.742);C 200 Kompressor (203.745);C
220;C 220 CDI (203.706);C 220 CDI (203.708);C 220 CDI;C 230
(203.752);C 230 Kompressor (203.740);C 230 Kompressor (203.747);C 320
(203.764);C 350 (203.756)

03/01-05/08 FHB433083 925

C 160 Kompressor (203.730) 03/01-05/08 FHB433084 900

FHB433085 2735

05/02-05/08 FHB434497 2160 09/2004->

C 180 (203.735) 03/01-05/08 FHB434497 2160

C 180 Kompressor (203.746);C 220;C 230 Kompressor (203.740) 05/02-05/08 FHB434497 2160 06/2002->

C 200 CDI (203.707) 03/03-05/08 FHB434497 2160 07/2003->

C 230 (203.752) 01/05-05/08 FHB434497 2160 03/2005->

C-KLASSE (S202)
Cable,
parking
brake

C 43 AMG (202.093) 08/97-03/01 FHB432904 960 09/1997->

FHB432905 922 09/1997->

C 180 T (202.078) 06/96-03/01 FHB432905 922

FHB434498 2067

C 180 T (202.078);C 180 T (202.081);C 200 T (202.080);C 200 T CDI
(202.194);C 200 T D (202.180);C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087);C 200 T
Kompressor (202.082);C 220 T CDI (202.193);C 220 T D (202.182);C 220 T
D;C 230 T (202.083);C 230 T Kompressor (202.085);C 240 T (202.086);C
240 T (202.088);C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188);C 280 T (202.089)

06/96-03/01 FHB432904 960

C 220 T D 06/96-03/01 FHB434498 2067 07/1996->

C 230 T (202.083) 06/96-06/98 FHB432904 960 ->06/1997

FHB432905 922 ->06/1997
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MERCEDES-BENZ
C-KLASSE (S203)
Cable,
parking
brake

C 30 CDI AMG (203.218);C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.265);C 55 AMG
(203.276);C 180 (203.235);C 180 Kompressor (203.246);C 200 CDI
(203.204);C 200 CDI (203.204, 203.207);C 200 CDI (203.207);C 200 CGI
Kompressor (203.243);C 200 Kompressor (203.242);C 200 Kompressor
(203.245);C 220 CDI (203.206);C 220 CDI (203.208);C 230 (203.252);C
230 Kompressor (203.240);C 240 (203.261);C 240 4-matic (203.281);C
270 CDI (203.216);C 280 (203.254);C 280 4-matic (203.292);C 320
(203.264, 203.764);C 320 4-matic (203.284);C 320 CDI (203.220);C 350
(203.256);C 350 4-matic (203.287)

03/01-08/07 FHB433083 925

C 180 (203.235) 03/01-08/07 FHB433084 900

FHB433085 2735

FHB434497 2160

C 230 (203.252);C 280 4-matic (203.292) 01/05-08/07 FHB434497 2160 03/2005->

C 240 4-matic (203.281);C 320 4-matic (203.284) 07/02-08/07 FHB434497 2160 08/2002->

C 350 4-matic (203.287) 01/05-08/07 FHB434497 2160 04/2005->

C-KLASSE (W202)
Cable,
parking
brake

C 36 AMG (202.028) 05/94-05/00 FHB432904 960 ->08/1997

FHB432905 922 ->08/1997

C 36 AMG (202.028);C 180 (202.018);C 200 (202.020);C 200 CDI
(202.134);C 200 D (202.122);C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 220 CDI
(202.133);C 220 D (202.121);C 220 D;C 230 (202.023);C 230 Kompressor
(202.024);C 240 (202.026);C 250 Turbo-D (202.128);C 280 (202.029)

08/93-05/00 FHB432904 960

C 43 AMG (202.033) 08/97-05/00 FHB432904 960 09/1997->

FHB432905 922 09/1997->

C 180 (202.018) 03/93-05/00 FHB432905 922 06/1993->

FHB434498 2067 06/1993->

08/93-05/00 FHB432905 922

FHB434498 2067

C 180 (202.018);C 200 D (202.120);C 220 (202.022);C 250 D (202.125);C
280 (202.028)

03/93-05/00 FHB432904 960 06/1993->

C 220 (202.022) 03/93-05/00 FHB432904 960 06/1993->08/1996

FHB432905 922 06/1993->08/1996

C 220 D 07/96-05/00 FHB434498 2067 08/1996->

C 230 (202.023) 06/96-06/97 FHB432904 960 07/1996->

FHB432905 922 07/1996->

C 250 D (202.125) 05/93-05/00 FHB432904 960 06/1993->08/1995

FHB432905 922 06/1993->08/1995

C-KLASSE (W203)
Cable,
parking
brake

C 30 CDI AMG (203.018);C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.065);C 55 AMG
(203.076);C 180 (203.035);C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 CDI
(203.004);C 200 CDI (203.007);C 200 CDI;C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.043);C 200 Kompressor (203.042);C 200 Kompressor (203.045);C 220
CDI (203.006);C 220 CDI (203.008);C 230 (203.052);C 230 Kompressor
(203.040);C 240 (203.061);C 240 4-matic (203.081);C 270 CDI
(203.016);C 280 (203.054);C 280 4-matic (203.092);C 320 (203.064);C
320 4-matic (203.084);C 320 CDI (203.020);C 350 (203.056);C 350
4-matic (203.087)

05/00-02/07 FHB433083 925

C 180 (203.035) 05/00-02/07 FHB433084 900

FHB433085 2735

FHB434497 2160

C 200 Kompressor (203.045);C 220 CDI (203.006) 05/00-02/07 FHB434497 2160 06/2000->

C 230 (203.052);C 350 4-matic (203.087) 01/05-02/07 FHB434497 2160 03/2005->

C 240 4-matic (203.081);C 320 4-matic (203.084) 07/02-02/07 FHB434497 2160 08/2002->

CLC-KLASSE (CL203)
Cable,
parking
brake

CLC 160 (203.731) 05/08-06/11 FHB433084 900
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MERCEDES-BENZ
CLC-KLASSE (CL203)
Cable,
parking
brake

CLC 160 (203.731) 05/08-06/11 FHB433085 2735

FHB434497 2160

CLC 160 (203.731);CLC 180 Kompressor (203.746);CLC 200 CDI
(203.707);CLC 200 Kompressor (203.741);CLC 220 CDI (203.708);CLC 230
(203.752);CLC 350 (203.756)

05/08-06/11 FHB433083 925

CLK (A208)
Cable,
parking
brake

55 AMG (208.474);200 Kompressor (208.444);230 Kompressor (208.448) 01/00-03/02 FHB432904 960

200 (208.435) 03/98-03/02 FHB432905 922 06/1998->

200 (208.435);200 Kompressor (208.445);230 Kompressor (208.447);320
(208.465)

03/98-03/02 FHB432904 960 06/1998->

200 Kompressor (208.444) 01/00-03/02 FHB432905 922

430 (208.470) 09/98-03/02 FHB432904 960 06/1999->

FHB432905 922 06/1999->

CLK (A209)
Cable,
parking
brake

CLK 55 AMG (209.476);CLK 63 AMG (209.477);CLK 200 Kompressor
(209.441);CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442);CLK 240 (209.461);CLK 280
(209.454);CLK 320 (209.465);CLK 320 CDI (209.420);CLK 350
(209.456);CLK 500 (209.472);CLK 500 (209.475);CLK AMG DTM

02/03-03/10 FHB433083 925

CLK 63 AMG (209.477) 04/06-03/10 FHB434497 2160 06/2006->

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.441) 02/03-03/10 FHB433084 900

FHB433085 2735

10/06-03/10 FHB434497 2160 05/2007->

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442) 02/03-03/10 FHB434497 2160

CLK 280 (209.454);CLK 350 (209.456) 01/05-03/10 FHB434497 2160 03/2005->

CLK (C208)
Cable,
parking
brake

5.4;55 AMG (208.374);200 (208.335);200 Kompressor (208.344);200
Kompressor (208.345);230 Kompressor (208.347);230 Kompressor
(208.348);320 (208.365);430 (208.370)

06/97-07/02 FHB432904 960

200 (208.335) 06/97-07/02 FHB432905 922

CLK (C209)
Cable,
parking
brake

55 AMG (209.376);63 AMG (209.377);200 CGI  (209.343);200 Kompressor
(209.341);200 Kompressor (209.342);220 CDI (209.308);240
(209.361);270 CDI (209.316);280 (209.354);320 (209.365);320 CDI
(209.320);350 (209.356);500 (209.372);500 (209.375);DTM AMG

06/02-05/09 FHB433083 925

63 AMG (209.377) 04/06-05/09 FHB434497 2160 06/2006->

200 CGI  (209.343) 06/02-05/09 FHB433084 900

FHB433085 2735

200 Kompressor (209.341) 10/06-05/09 FHB434497 2160 05/2007->

200 Kompressor (209.342) 06/02-05/09 FHB434497 2160

220 CDI (209.308) 01/05-05/09 FHB434497 2160 05/2005->

240 (209.361);320 (209.365);500 (209.375) 06/02-05/09 FHB434497 2160 08/2002->

280 (209.354);320 CDI (209.320);350 (209.356) 01/05-05/09 FHB434497 2160 03/2005->

COUPE (C124)
Cable,
parking
brake

220 CE (124.042);230 CE (124.043);230 CE (124.043) CAT;300 CE
(124.050);300 CE;300 CE-24 (124.051);320 CE (124.052)

03/87-05/93 FHB431183 1058

300 CE 03/87-05/93 FHB432131 2496

E-KLASSE (A124)
Cable,
parking
brake

E 36 AMG (124.066) 05/94-03/98 FHB431183 1058 ->07/1997

E 200 (124.060);E 220 (124.062);E 320 (124.066) 06/93-03/98 FHB431183 1058

E-KLASSE (C124)
Cable,
parking
brake

E 36 AMG (124.052) 05/94-06/97 FHB431183 1058 ->07/1996

M
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MERCEDES-BENZ
E-KLASSE (C124)
Cable,
parking
brake

E 36 AMG (124.052);E 200 (124.040);E 220 (124.042);E 320 (124.052) 06/93-06/97 FHB431183 1058

E-KLASSE (S124)
Cable,
parking
brake

E 36 T AMG (124.092);E 250 Turbo D 06/93-06/96 FHB431183 1058 ->01/1996

E 200 T (124.079) 06/93-06/96 FHB432131 2496

E 200 T (124.079);E 220 T (124.082);E 250 TD (124.186);E 280 T
(124.088);E 280 T (124.088);E 300 T 4-matic (124.290);E 300 T Turbo-D
(124.193);E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393);E 300 TD (124.191);E 320 T
(124.092)

06/93-06/96 FHB431183 1058

E 250 Turbo D 06/93-06/96 FHB432131 2496 ->01/1996

E-KLASSE (W124)
Cable,
parking
brake

E 36 AMG;E 60 AMG (124.036);E 200 (124.019);E 200 D (124.120);E 220
(124.022);E 250 D (124.126, 124.129);E 250 Turbo-D (124.128);E 280
(124.028);E 280 (124.029);E 300 4-matic (124.230);E 300 Turbo-D
(124.133);E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333);E 320 (124.032);E 420
(124.034);E 500 (124.036)

06/93-06/95 FHB431183 1058

E 200 (124.019) 06/93-06/95 FHB432131 2496

E 300 D (124.131) 07/93-06/95 FHB431183 1058 ->04/1995

FHB432131 2496 ->04/1995

KOMBI (S124)
Cable,
parking
brake

200 E;200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180);200 TE (124.079);200 TE
(124.081);200 TE;230 TE (124.083);230 TE (124.083) CAT;250 T D
(124.185);260 TE FGST.;280 TE (124.088);300 T D (124.190);300 T
Turbo-D (124.193);300 T Turbo-D;300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393);300 TD
T;300 TE (124.090);300 TE 4-matic (124.290);300 TE-24 (124.091);320 TE
(124.092)

09/85-06/93 FHB431183 1058

200 T (124.080) 09/85-06/93 FHB432131 2496

230 TE (124.083) 09/85-07/93 FHB432131 2496 09/1989->

230 TE (124.083);250 TD Turbo  (124.188) 09/85-07/93 FHB431183 1058 09/1989->

S-KLASSE (W140)
Cable,
parking
brake

400 SE,SEL/S420 (140.042, 140.043) 02/91-10/98 FHB431183 1058 08/1991->05/1993

FHB432131 2496 08/1991->05/1993

V-KLASSE (638/2)
Cable,
parking
brake

V 200 (638.214, 638.294) 09/96-07/03 FHB433021 1168

V 200 (638.214, 638.294);V 200 CDI (638.294);V 220 CDI (638.294);V
230 (638.234, 638.294);V 230 TD (638.274);V 280 (638.244, 638.294)

09/96-07/03 FHB433020 2928

100 (631)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 D;D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.333, 631.343, 631.334, 631.344);D
(631.340)

02/88-04/96 FHB432716 1438

D (631.340) 12/90-02/96 FHB432716 1438 09/1993->

SPRINTER 2-t (208)
Cable,
parking
brake

208 CDI;208 D 01/95-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 2-t (210)
Cable,
parking
brake

210 D 01/97-04/00 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 2-t (211)
Cable,
parking
brake

211 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 2-t (212)
Cable,
parking
brake

212 D 02/95-04/00 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 2-t (213)
Cable,
parking
brake

213 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513
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MERCEDES-BENZ
SPRINTER 2-t (214)
Cable,
parking
brake

214;214 NGT 02/95-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 2-t (216)
Cable,
parking
brake

216 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (308)
Cable,
parking
brake

308 CDI;308 D (903.371, 903.372, 903.373);308 D 2.3 02/95-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (310)
Cable,
parking
brake

310 D  4x4;310 D 2.9 02/95-08/02 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (311)
Cable,
parking
brake

311 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (312)
Cable,
parking
brake

312 D 2.9;312 D 2.9 4x4 02/95-08/02 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (313)
Cable,
parking
brake

313 CDI;313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (314)
Cable,
parking
brake

314;314 4x4;314 NGT 02/95-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 3-t (316)
Cable,
parking
brake

316 CDI;316 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (408)
Cable,
parking
brake

408 CDI;408 D 02/96-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (410)
Cable,
parking
brake

410 D;410 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (411)
Cable,
parking
brake

411 CDI  4x4;411 CDI 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (412)
Cable,
parking
brake

412 D;412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (413)
Cable,
parking
brake

413 CDI;413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (414)
Cable,
parking
brake

414  4x4;414 02/96-05/06 FHB433178 1513

SPRINTER 4-t (416)
Cable,
parking
brake

416 CDI;416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 FHB433178 1513

T1 (208)
Cable,
parking
brake

208 D 2.3 11/88-02/96 FHB433079 1845 09/1989->

FHB433080 1845 09/1989->

T1 (210)
Cable,
parking
brake

210 2.3 10/88-02/96 FHB433080 1845 09/1989->

210 2.3;210 D 2.8;210 D 2.9 10/88-02/96 FHB433079 1845 09/1989->

T1 (310)
Cable,
parking
brake

310 D 2.9 06/89-02/96 FHB433079 1845
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MERCEDES-BENZ
T1 (310)
Cable,
parking
brake

310 D 2.9 06/89-02/96 FHB433080 1845

VITO (FWD) (638)
Cable,
parking
brake

108 CDI 2.2 (638.094) 02/96-07/03 FHB433021 1168

108 CDI 2.2 (638.094);108 CDI 2.2 (638.194);108 D 2.3 (638.064);108 D
2.3 (638.164);110 CDI 2.2 (638.094);110 CDI 2.2 (638.194);110 D 2.3
(638.074);110 TD 2.3 (638.174);112 CDI 2.2 (638.094);112 CDI 2.2
(638.194);113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094);113 2.0 (638.114, 638.194);114
2.3 (638.034, 638.094);114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194)

02/96-07/03 FHB433020 2928

MINI
MINI (R50, R53)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 06/01-09/06 FHB433040 1444

1.4;Cooper;Cooper S;John Cooper Works;One;One D;S Works 06/01-09/06 FHB433039 1444

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)
Cable,
parking
brake

Cooper 07/04-11/07 FHB433040 1444

Cooper;Cooper S;John Cooper Works;One 07/04-11/07 FHB433039 1444

MITSUBISHI
COLT (VI)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 10/04-06/12 FHB431249 2018 + ABS

NISSAN
KUBISTAR
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 08/03- FHB432858 1422 ->08/2005

FHB432972 1430;1462 ->08/2005

FHB432973 1462 ->08/2005

1.2 16V 08/03- FHB432858 1422

FHB432972 1430;1462

FHB432973 1462

1.2 16V;1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi 85;1.6 16V 08/03- FHB432857 1422

1.2;1.5 dCi 08/03- FHB432857 1422 ->08/2005
Clutch cable 1.2 16V 04/06- FCC422767

- 969

1.2;1.5 dCi;1.6 16V 08/03- FCC422767
- 969 10/2003->

1.5 dCi 08/03- FCC422767
- 969 10/2003->08/2005

MICRA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 16V 09/00-02/03 FHB434365 1425

1.0 i 16V;1.3 i 16V;1.5 D 08/92-02/03 FHB434365 1425 - ABS
Clutch cable FCC424239

- 620

MICRA (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 16V;1.2 16V;1.5 dCi 01/03-06/10 FHB434519 1540 ->06/2003

FHB434520 1604 07/2003->

1.4 16V 01/03-06/10 FHB434520 1604 06/2003->

1.5 dCi 09/03-06/10 FHB434520 1604

160 SR 05/05-06/10 FHB434520 1604 06/2005->

MICRA C+C
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.6 160 SR 08/05- FHB434520 1604
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NISSAN
PRIMERA (P10)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 06/90-06/96 FHB434372 1515

FHB434373 1485

2.0 16V;2.0 D;2.0 GT;2.0 i 06/90-06/96 FHB434370 1603

2.0 D 01/91-01/96 FHB434372 1515 05/1993->

FHB434373 1485 05/1993->

2.0 i 01/95-06/96 FHB434370 1603 ->01/1996
Clutch cable 2.0 16V;2.0 D;2.0 i 06/90-06/96 FCC424241

- 695

PRIMERA (W10)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 D;2.0 i 07/90-03/98 FHB434370 1603

2.0 i 07/90-03/98 FHB434372 1515

FHB434373 1485

FHB434370 1603 ->12/1995
Clutch cable FCC424241

- 695 ->12/1995

PRIMERA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 06/90-01/96 FHB434370 1603 ->04/1993

06/90-03/98 FHB434372 1515

FHB434373 1485

1.6 i 07/90-03/98 FHB434370 1603 ->05/1993

1.6 i;2.0 16V 06/90-03/98 FHB434370 1603

Clutch cable 2.0 16V 06/90-01/96 FCC424241
- 695

SERENA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 02/93-09/01 FHB434367 1605

1.6;1.6 16V 02/93-09/01 FHB434366 1234

2.0 D 11/92-09/01 FHB434366 1234 06/1994->07/1999

FHB434367 1605 06/1994->07/1999

2.3 D 01/95-09/01 FHB434366 1234 ->08/2000

FHB434367 1605 ->08/2000

TERRANO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.4 4WD 05/96- FHB433071 1355 02/1998->10/1999

2.4 4WD;2.7 TDi 4WD 05/96- FHB433070 1324 02/1998->10/1999

INTERSTAR
Cable,
parking
brake

dCi 80;dCI 90;dCi 100;dCi 120;dCi 140;dCi 150 07/02- FHB432808 1175

dCi 100 07/02- FHB432824 1420

dCi 120 08/06- FHB432824 1420 09/2006->

dCi 120;dCi 150 08/06- FHB432808 1175 09/2006->

KUBISTAR
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 08/03- FHB432858 1422 10/2003->

FHB432972 1430;1462 10/2003->

FHB432973 1462 10/2003->

1.2 16V 04/06- FHB432857 1422

FHB432858 1422

FHB432972 1430;1462

FHB432973 1462

N
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NISSAN
KUBISTAR
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.5 dCi;1.6 16V 08/03- FHB432857 1422 10/2003->

1.5 dCi 08/05- FHB432857 1422 09/2005->

FHB432858 1422 09/2005->

FHB432972 1430;1462 09/2005->

FHB432973 1462 09/2005->
Clutch cable 1.2 16V 04/06- FCC422767

- 969

1.2;1.5 dCi;1.6 16V 08/03- FCC422767
- 969 10/2003->

1.5 dCi 08/03- FCC422767
- 969 10/2003->08/2005

VANETTE CARGO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 01/95- FHB434367 1605 ->05/2001

1.6 i;2.3 D 01/95- FHB434366 1234 ->05/2001

OPEL
AGILA (A)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 08/03-12/07 FHB434537 1295

1.0 12V 09/00-12/07 FHB433112 1507 ->07/2001

FHB434537 1295 08/2002->

1.0 12V;1.2 16V 09/00-12/07 FHB433111 1518 ->07/2001

FHB434536 1290 08/2002->

1.0;1.2 16V Twinport;1.3 CDTI 08/03-12/07 FHB434536 1290

ASCONA C
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 09/86-08/88 FHB431190 756 Ch. No.:->D1288027, E5008740

1.6 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHB431190 756 Ch. No.:->D1288027,
E5008740;E6005529, EV111690,
09/1987->

1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 09/86-08/88 FHB431190 756 Ch. No.:->D1288027,
E5008740;E6005529, EV111690

1.8;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT 09/86-08/88 FHB431190 756

Clutch cable 1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.8;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT 09/86-08/88 FCC421115
- 795

ASTRA F
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 09/91-09/98 FHB432678 1682 ->08/1996

09/91-03/01 FHB432117 1400

1.4 i 09/91-01/98 FHB432117 1400 Ch.
No.:->2999999/S3999999;S4999999/
S5999999

1.4 i 16V 09/91-03/01 FHB432678 1682

02/96-01/98 FHB432117 1400 09/1996->

1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS;1.8 i;1.8 i
16V;2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 i 16V

09/91-03/01 FHB431230 2735

1.4;1.6 i 09/91-09/98 FHB432117 1400 ->08/1996

1.6 i 05/93-07/96 FHB432678 1682 08/1994->

1.6 i 16V 09/91-03/01 FHB432909 312

08/94-09/98 FHB432678 1682 ->02/1998

1.6 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 08/94-09/98 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 ->02/1998

1.7 D 07/92-09/98 FHB432678 1682 ->01/1998

1.8 i 09/91-01/98 FHB432678 1682 ->08/1994

1.8 i 16V 09/91-03/01 FHB432087 1575/ 1175
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OPEL
ASTRA F
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 i 16V 11/94-09/98 FHB432678 1682 09/1995->

1.8 i;2.0 i 09/91-01/98 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 ->08/1994

2.0 i 09/91-07/94 FHB431230 2735 Ch. No.:->R2999999, 10/1991->
Clutch cable 1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS;1.8 i 09/91-03/01 FCC422730

- 882 Ch. No.:T->

1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Si;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS;1.8 i 16V;2.0 GSI
16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V

09/91-03/01 FCC421116
- 815

1.4 i;1.6;1.8 i 16V 09/91-09/98 FCC422734
- 902 +A/C

1.4;1.6 i 09/91-09/98 FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1996

1.6 09/91-09/98 FCC422734
- 902 ->08/1996

09/95-01/98 FCC422730
- 882 09/1996->

1.6 i 09/91-01/98 FCC422734
- 902 +A/C, 08/1995->08/1996

FCC422734
- 902 09/1994->08/1996

09/91-09/98 FCC422734
- 902 +A/C, 08/1995->

03/93-08/96 FCC422734
- 902 09/1994->

1.6 i;1.7 TDS 12/91-01/98 FCC421116
- 815 08/1994->

1.6;1.8 i 16V 09/95-09/98 FCC422730
- 882 -A/C

1.7 D 07/92-09/98 FCC421116
- 815 ->01/1998

1.7 TD 09/91-03/01 FCC422734
- 902

11/94-09/98 FCC422734
- 902 ->02/1998

1.7 TDS 12/91-01/98 FCC422734
- 902 08/1994->

03/92-09/98 FCC422734
- 902 08/1994->02/1998

1.8 i 16V 09/95-09/98 FCC422734
- 902 -A/C

1.8 i 16V;2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 09/91-03/01 FCC422734
- 902 Ch. No.:T...->

ASTRA F CLASSIC
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i 01/98-08/02 FHB432678 1682 ->02/1998

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FHB432117 1400

1.6 i 01/98-01/05 FHB432678 1682

1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FHB432909 312 ->08/2002

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FHB432117 1400 ->08/2002
Clutch cable 1.4 i 01/98-08/02 FCC421116

- 815 ->02/1998

01/98-01/05 FCC422730
- 882

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 01/98-01/05 FCC421116
- 815

FCC422730
- 882 ->08/2002

ASTRA G
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0
16V OPC;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

02/98-12/09 FHB433018 1585 Ch. No.:22006461->

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V
OPC;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

02/98-12/09 FHB432936 1590 Ch. No.:->22006460

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V 02/98-12/09 FHB433181 1585 + ABS

1.2 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8
16V;2.0 16V OPC;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

02/98-12/09 FHB432935 180

1.2 16V;1.6;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V 02/98-01/05 FHB433181 1585 08/1999->

1.4 16V 02/98-01/05 FHB432936 1590 ->08/2000

1.4 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V OPC 02/98-01/05 FHB432935 180 ->08/2000

1.4;1.6 LPG;1.7 CDTI;1.8 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2
16V;2.2 DTI

02/98-12/09 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load

1.6 02/98-12/09 FHB432936 1590
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OPEL
ASTRA G
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 02/98-12/09 FHB432984 279

FHB433181 1585

1.6 16V 09/98-01/05 FHB432984 279 09/2000->

03/00-10/05 FHB432984 279 10/2003->

1.6 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 09/98-01/05 FHB432935 180 09/2000->

1.6 LPG 06/02-01/05 FHB433181 1585 Ch.
No.:42000001;45000001;46000001;48
000001;4B000001;4G000001->,
01/2004->

1.6;1.6 16V 03/00-10/05 FHB432935 180 10/2003->

1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-01/05 FHB432984 279 ->06/2003

1.7 TD 02/98-12/09 FHB433018 1585

2.0 16V 02/98-01/05 FHB432984 279 ->08/2000

2.0 16V Turbo 11/02-10/05 FHB432909 312 Ch. No.:22006461->38999999

FHB433018 1585 Ch. No.:22006461->38999999

2.0 16V;2.0 16V OPC;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-01/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, ->08/2000

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->08/2000

2.0 DI 02/98-01/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load,
09/2000->09/2002

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->09/2002

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load,
09/2000->09/2002

FHB432935 180 ->09/2002

FHB432984 279 ->09/2002

09/98-01/05 FHB432935 180 09/2000->09/2002

FHB432984 279 09/2000->09/2002

2.0 DTI 16V 08/99-01/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 09/2000->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 09/2000->

2.0 OPC 06/00-01/05 FHB432984 279 ->03/2004

2.0 OPC;2.2 16V 06/00-01/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, ->03/2004

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->03/2004

FHB432935 180 ->03/2004

2.2 16V 02/98-12/09 FHB432937 1255

2.2 DTI 09/02-10/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 03/2003->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 03/2003->

FHB432935 180 03/2003->

FHB432984 279 03/2003->
Clutch cable 1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-01/05 FCC421116

- 815

ASTRA H
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9
CDTi;1.9 CDTI;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHB432935 180

1.2;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;1.9
CDTi 16V;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- FHB432935 180 ->07/2008

1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;2.0 Turbo 03/04- FHB434512 1665/ 1647 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2005->

1.4;1.6;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V 03/04- FHB433088 1650 + ABS

1.6 03/04- FHB434512 1665/ 1647

1.6;1.8 09/05- FHB434512 1665/ 1647 10/2005->

1.7 CDTI 03/04- FHB433088 1650

FHB433153 1760/ 1735
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ASTRA H
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 09/05- FHB434512 1665/ 1647 04/2006->

1.9 CDTi 09/05- FHB434512 1665/ 1647 12/2005->

1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTi 16V;1.9 CDTI 16V 04/04- FHB434512 1665/ 1647 Ch. No.:000001->

CALIBRA A
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i Turbo 4x4;2.5 i V6 06/90-07/97 FHB432115 953

Clutch cable 2.0 i 06/90-07/97 FCC422083
- 835

COMBO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI 16V 10/01- FHB433180 1142 + ABS

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.6;1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHB432935 180

FHB433179 1425 + ABS

CORSA A
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 i 09/89-03/93 FHB431189 960 09/1990->07/1991

FHB431254 1400 09/1990->07/1991

1.4 i 01/85-03/93 FHB431189 960 08/1988->07/1991

FHB431254 1400 08/1988->07/1991

09/87-03/93 FHB431254 1400 Ch. No.:->N4052760

1.4 i;1.4 S;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI 10/87-03/93 FHB431189 960 ->07/1991

1.4 i;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT 09/87-03/93 FHB431189 960 Ch. No.:->N4052760

1.4 S 10/87-03/93 FHB431254 1400 ->07/1991

1.4 Si 05/88-03/93 FHB432113 1262

FHB432114 1037

1.4 Si;1.6 GSI 05/88-03/93 FHB431183 1058

1.6 GSI 05/88-03/93 FHB432131 2496

08/88-09/92 FHB431189 960 ->08/1990

FHB431254 1400 ->08/1990
Clutch cable 1.5 D 10/87-11/92 FCC422080

- 693 ->03/1989

CORSA B
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93- FHB432121 1077

1.2 i 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077 ->05/1997

FHB432122 1373 ->05/1997

1.2 i 16V 03/98-09/00 FHB432121 1077 08/1998->

FHB432122 1373 08/1998->

1.4 i 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077 ->10/1996

FHB432122 1373 ->10/1996

1.4 i 16V 03/93- FHB432122 1373

1.5 D 03/93-09/00 FHB432122 1373 09/1993->

1.5 D;1.5 TD 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077 09/1993->

1.6 GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077 05/1993->

FHB432122 1373 05/1993->
Clutch cable 1.0 i 12V 03/93- FCC422735

- 841

1.0 i 12V;1.2 i;1.4;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93- FCC422086
- 727

1.2 i 03/93-09/00 FCC422086
- 727 04/1993->08/1994

1.2 i;1.2 i 16V;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V;1.7
D

03/93-09/00 FCC422733
- 794 Ch. No.:T->
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CORSA B
Clutch cable 1.2 i;1.4 i 03/93-09/00 FCC422733

- 794 09/1994->

1.4 i 03/93-09/00 FCC422086
- 727 ->08/1994

FCC422086
- 727 ->10/1996

1.4 i 16V 03/93- FCC422733
- 794

09/94-09/00 FCC422086
- 727 ->08/1997

FCC422733
- 794 09/1997->

1.5 D;1.5 TD 03/93-09/00 FCC422086
- 727 09/1993->

1.6 GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 FCC422086
- 727 05/1993->

CORSA C
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 09/00-12/09 FHB433105 1097

FHB433106 830

06/03-12/09 FHB433104 1105 + increased axle load, 07/2003->

1.0;1.2 Twinport;1.7 DI 09/00-12/09 FHB433104 1105 + increased axle load

1.0;1.2;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 Twinport;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DI;1.7 DTI 09/00-12/09 FHB432913 217 - ABS

FHB432913 217 + ABS

1.0;1.2;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 Twinport;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DI;1.7 DTI;1.8 09/00-12/09 FHB433007 330

1.0;1.4 Twinport;1.7 CDTI 09/00-12/09 FHB433105 1097 - increased axle load

1.2 09/00-12/09 FHB433104 1105 Ch. No.:195343->, + increased axle
load, 08/2001->

1.3 CDTI 06/03-12/09 FHB433104 1105 for vehicles with sports suspension,
07/2003->

1.4 09/00-12/09 FHB433104 1105

FHB433180 1142 Ch. No.:34387269->

1.4 Twinport 06/03-12/09 FHB433104 1105 - ABS, 07/2003->

FHB433179 1425 + ABS, 07/2003->

FHB433180 1142 + ABS, 07/2003->

1.4;1.7 DTI 09/00-12/09 FHB433105 1097 Ch. No.:->14195342;16;13, ->07/2001

FHB433105 1097 Ch. No.:14195343;16;13->, - increased
axle load, 08/2001->

1.4;1.8 09/00-12/09 FHB433179 1425 Ch. No.:34387269->

1.7 CDTI 06/03-12/09 FHB433104 1105 07/2003->
Clutch cable 1.0 09/00-12/09 FCC422735

- 841

CORSA D
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 07/06- FHB434510 1478

FHB434510 1478 08/2007->

1.0;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434509 1463

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434509 1463 08/2007->

1.0;1.2;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434508 1478 08/2006->07/2007

1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHB434508 1478 ->07/2007

1.4 09/09- FHB434509 1463 01/2010->

FHB434510 1478 01/2010->

1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434509 1463 08/2006->

KADETT E
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 i CAT;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 09/85-08/91 FHB432103 1676 09/1987->

1.3 S 03/87-02/93 FHB432103 1676 ->08/1990

1.4 i 01/90-08/91 FHB432103 1676 Ch. No.:5000001/ G2502697->
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KADETT E
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 S 08/90-02/93 FHB432103 1676 ->05/1992

1.6 i 07/89-02/93 FHB432103 1676 ->08/1989

FHB432678 1682 ->08/1989

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 10/86-02/93 FHB432678 1682 08/1991->05/1992

FHB432103 1676 09/1988->07/1991

1.7 D;1.8 i 06/85-08/91 FHB431230 2735 08/1989->

1.8 i 06/85-08/91 FHB432103 1676 08/1989->

2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 10/86-02/93 FHB432103 1676 ->08/1991

2.0;2.0 GSi 09/90-05/92 FHB432103 1676 ->07/1991

FHB432678 1682 08/1991->
Clutch cable 1.3 i CAT;1.6 i CAT 09/85-08/91 FCC421116

- 815 09/1987->

1.3 S 03/87-02/93 FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1990

1.4 S 08/90-02/93 FCC421116
- 815 ->05/1992

1.6 i 07/89-02/93 FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1989

1.6 i CAT 10/87-02/93 FCC421116
- 815 09/1989->05/1992

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 10/86-02/93 FCC421116
- 815 09/1988->05/1992

1.8 i 06/85-08/91 FCC421116
- 815 08/1989->

MERIVA A
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V Twinport;1.6;1.6 Turbo;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI;1.8 05/03-05/10 FHB433107 1635

1.4 16V Twinport LPG 07/04-05/10 FHB433107 1635 08/2004->

1.6;1.6 16V 05/03-05/10 FHB433107 1635 Ch. No.:44000001->

OMEGA A
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;1.8 N;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i;2.6 i;3.0
(3000);3.0 (3000) CAT;3.0 24V (3000);3.0 24V;3.0 24V Evolution500;3.0
24V Omega 3000;3.0 CAT

09/86-04/94 FHB432112 1550/ 1550

3.0 03/87-03/94 FHB432112 1550/ 1550 ->08/1988
Clutch cable 1.8;1.8 N;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;3.0 (3000);3.0 (3000) CAT;3.0 24V (3000);3.0

24V;3.0 CAT
09/86-03/94 FCC421183

- 1226

2.0 09/87-04/94 FCC421183
- 1226 08/1989->

OMEGA B
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 N;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 DTI;2.5 TD;2.5
V6;2.6 V6;3.0 V6;3.2 V6

11/86-07/03 FHB432112 1550/ 1550

2.0 03/94-12/00 FHB432112 1550/ 1550 09/1994->05/1999

SENATOR B
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 i;2.6 i;3.0;3.0 24V;3.0 i CAT 09/87-09/93 FHB432112 1550/ 1550

TIGRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI 07/94- FHB432913 217

FHB433105 1097

FHB433106 830

FHB433179 1425

FHB433180 1142

1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 07/94- FHB432121 1077

1.4 16V 07/94- FHB432122 1373

Clutch cable FCC422086
- 727

1.4 16V;1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FCC422733
- 794 Ch. No.:T->, 07/1995->

08/97-12/00 FCC422086
- 727 Ch. No.:->S3999999
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TIGRA
Clutch cable 1.4 16V;1.6 16V 08/97-12/00 FCC422733

- 794 Ch. No.:T3000001->

VECTRA A (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 S 4x4;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT;2.0 i Turbo 4x4;2.5 CD
4x4;2000 16V 4x4;2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT

01/89-11/95 FHB432115 953

2.0 i 16V 4x4 01/89-11/95 FHB432116 665

FHB432123 2035

2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 FHB432116 665 09/1992->

2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 FHB432123 2035 08/1989->
Clutch cable 1.8 S 4x4;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT;2.0 i Turbo 4x4;2.5 CD

4x4;2000 16V 4x4;2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT
01/89-11/95 FCC422083

- 835

VECTRA A
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 S 04/88-06/92 FHB431190 756 08/1988->

FHB431250 2080 08/1988->

1.4 S;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i;1.8 i CAT;1.8 S;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i
CAT;2.5 V6;2000/GT 16V CAT

09/88-11/95 FHB431190 756

1.6 i 09/88-11/95 FHB431250 2080

1.6 S 09/88-05/93 FHB431190 756 ->07/1989

FHB431250 2080 ->07/1989

1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 FHB431190 756 09/1990->

FHB431250 2080 09/1990->

2.0 04/88-09/89 FHB432116 665 09/1988->

FHB432123 2035 09/1988->

2.0 i 09/88-11/95 FHB432115 953

FHB432123 2035

2.0 i 16V 09/88-11/95 FHB432116 665

FHB432123 2035 Ch. No.:K1000001,
K5000001;P7100001->

02/89-10/90 FHB432115 953 Ch. No.:K1000001,
K5000001;KV100001->N1299999,
N1299999;N1299999

2.0 i 16V CAT 02/90-11/95 FHB432115 953 ->07/1990

2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2000/GT 16V;2000/GT 16V CAT 09/88-11/95 FHB432116 665 Ch. No.:K1000001,
K5000001;P7100001->

2000/GT 16V 01/89-06/94 FHB432115 953 08/1989->
Clutch cable 1.4 S 04/88-06/92 FCC422834

- 835 08/1988->

1.4 S;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i;1.8 i CAT;1.8 S;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0
i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i GT;2.5 V6;2000/GT 16V;2000/GT 16V CAT

09/88-11/95 FCC422083
- 835

1.6 i 09/88-11/95 FCC422834
- 835

1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD 03/90-11/95 FCC422834
- 835 ->08/1995

1.6 S 09/88-05/93 FCC422834
- 835 ->07/1989

1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 FCC422083
- 835 09/1990->

2.0 04/88-09/89 FCC422083
- 835 09/1988->

VECTRA B
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 10/95-07/03 FHB432911 1455/ 1455

FHB432912 128

FHB432984 279

FHB432909 312 ->08/1996

FHB432911 1455/ 1455 ->08/1996

FHB432984 279 08/1996->06/2000
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VECTRA B
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 10/95-07/03 FHB432984 279 Ch.
No.:V1977737;V5288045;V7151664;XL
000001;VS/VP->, 08/1997->

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.2 DTI
16V;2.2 i 16V;2.5 i V6;2.6 i V6;i 500 2.5

10/95-07/03 FHB432909 312

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHB432909 312 ->04/2002

1.6 i;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 10/95-04/02 FHB432909 312 Ch.
No.:->V1977736;V5288044;V7151663;
VS/VP/VL, ->07/1997

1.7 TD 10/95-12/98 FHB432909 312 ->11/1996

2.0 DI 16V 10/95-07/03 FHB432913 217

11/96-04/02 FHB432913 217 ->06/2000

FHB432984 279 ->06/2000

2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 09/00-07/03 FHB432912 128 ->07/2002

VECTRA C
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.8 V6
Turbo;3.2 V6

04/02- FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load

1.9 CDTI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;3.0 CDTi;3.0 CDTI 04/02- FHB433089 1630/ 1573

2.2 direct 10/03- FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load, 05/2004->

2.2 DTI 16V 04/02- FHB433089 1630/ 1573 - increased axle load

2.8 V6 Turbo 08/05- FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load, 11/2005->

08/06- FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load, 10/2006->

ZAFIRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V 04/99-06/05 FHB432984 279

FHB433014 1360

FHB433158 1677/ 1677

FHB432984 279 09/2002->

FHB432984 279 10/2003->

FHB433015 1680 Ch. No.:->22006460;1K999999

1.6 16V;1.6 CNG 04/99-06/05 FHB432935 180 + heavy duty suspension

1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI
16V

04/99-06/05 FHB432935 180

FHB433016 1675 Ch. No.:22006461;2H000001->

1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V 04/99-06/05 FHB433017 1675 01/2004->

1.6 CNG 09/01-06/05 FHB433017 1675 for vehicles with sports suspension

1.8 16V 04/99-09/00 FHB433015 1680 ->07/1999

09/00-06/05 FHB433015 1680 ->07/2002

2.0 DI 16V 10/99-06/05 FHB433158 1677/ 1677 Ch. No.:000001->, for vehicles without
sports suspension, 08/2003->

2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 10/99-06/05 FHB433015 1680 Ch. No.:->999999, ->07/2001

2.0 DTI 11/03-06/05 FHB433016 1675 Ch. No.:000001->

FHB433017 1675 Ch. No.:000001->, for vehicles with
sports suspension

FHB433158 1677/ 1677 Ch. No.:000001->, for vehicles without
sports suspension

2.0 OPC 09/01-06/05 FHB432935 180 06/2002->

FHB432984 279 06/2002->

2.2 16V 09/00-06/05 FHB433015 1680 Ch. No.:->999999, ->07/2002

2.2 DTI 16V 01/02-06/05 FHB433016 1675 ->07/2003

FHB433017 1675 for vehicles with sports suspension,
08/2003->
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ZAFIRA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.2 DTI 16V 01/02-06/05 FHB433158 1677/ 1677 for vehicles without sports suspension,
08/2003->

ARENA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D;2.5 D 01/97-12/01 FHB432859 1295 + ABS, 03/1998->

03/98-08/01 FHB432859 1295 + ABS

ASTRA F
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i 10/91-01/99 FHB432117 1400

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD 10/91-01/99 FHB431230 2735

1.6 i 10/91-04/93 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load

10/91-01/99 FHB432935 180

FHB432984 279

1.7 TD 08/94-01/99 FHB432909 312 ->02/1998

FHB431230 2735 ->09/1998
Clutch cable 1.4 i;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD 10/91-01/99 FCC421116

- 815

1.4 i;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD 10/91-01/99 FCC422730
- 882 Ch. No.:T->

1.6 i 16V 10/91-01/99 FCC422734
- 902

1.7 TD 08/94-01/99 FCC422734
- 902 ->02/1998

03/95-02/98 FCC422734
- 902 +A/C

FCC422734
- 902 -A/C

ASTRA G
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 01/99-04/05 FHB432936 1590

FHB432937 1255

FHB432984 279

09/00-04/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load

FHB433181 1585 12/2000->

1.6;1.7 TD;2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHB433181 1585 08/1999->

1.6;2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHB432935 180

FHB432936 1590 Ch. No.:->22006460

FHB433018 1585 Ch. No.:22006461->

1.7 TD 01/99-04/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, ->08/2000

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->08/2000

FHB432935 180 ->08/2000

FHB432936 1590 ->08/2000

FHB432984 279 ->08/2000

FHB433018 1585 ->08/2000

2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 09/2000->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 09/2000->

FHB432935 180 09/2000->

COMBO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 07/94- FHB432982 1515

1.2;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 D 07/94- FHB432121 1077

1.3 CDTI 16V 07/94- FHB432935 180

10/01- FHB433180 1142 + ABS
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COMBO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHB433179 1425 + ABS

1.4 07/94-10/01 FHB432117 1400 ->08/1996

FHB432121 1077 ->08/1996

FHB432122 1373 ->08/1996

FHB432982 1515 ->08/1996

FHB432982 1515 09/1995->

07/94- FHB432122 1373

1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- FHB432935 180 11/2001->
Clutch cable 1.2 07/94-10/01 FCC422733

- 794 Ch. No.:T->

1.2;1.4;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FCC422730
- 882 Ch. No.:T->

1.4 07/94-10/01 FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1996

1.4 16V 08/99-10/01 FCC422733
- 794

CORSA A
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 02/86-07/90 FHB431254 1400 Ch. No.:G4000001->N4052760

FHB432114 1037 Ch. No.:N4052761->

1.0;1.2;1.3;1.5 D 02/86-07/90 FHB431189 960 Ch. No.:G4000001->N4052760

FHB432113 1262 Ch. No.:N4052761->

1.3 02/86-04/89 FHB432103 1676 09/1986->
Clutch cable 1.2;1.3;1.5 D 02/86-04/89 FCC422080

- 693

1.3 02/86-04/89 FCC421116
- 815 09/1986->

CORSA B
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i 08/99-09/00 FHB432122 1373

1.4 i;1.7 D 08/99-09/00 FHB432121 1077

Clutch cable FCC422733
- 794 Ch. No.:T->

CORSA C
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 09/00- FHB433105 1097

FHB433106 830

1.2;1.2 16V;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 CDTi;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHB433007 330

FHB432913 217 - ABS

FHB432913 217 + ABS

1.2;1.2 16V;1.7 DI 16V 09/00- FHB433104 1105 + increased axle load

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- FHB433104 1105 for vehicles with sports suspension

1.4 08/03- FHB433104 1105 - ABS

FHB433105 1097 - ABS

FHB433106 830 - ABS

FHB433179 1425 + ABS

FHB433180 1142 + ABS

1.7 CDTi 09/00- FHB433104 1105

CORSA D
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHB434509 1463

1.0;1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHB434509 1463 08/2007->

1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHB434510 1478

FHB434508 1478 ->07/2007

FHB434510 1478 08/2007->

O
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KADETT E
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 D 08/88-09/92 FHB431230 2735 08/1989->09/1991

Clutch cable 1.4 i 08/91-07/94 FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1992

1.6 i 08/91-07/94 FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1993

1.7 D 08/88-09/92 FCC421116
- 815 08/1989->

FCC421116
- 815 09/1989->

MOVANO A
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 DTI 07/98- FHB432824 1420

1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI;2.5 D;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI;2.8 DTI;3.0 DTi;3.0 DTI 07/98- FHB432808 1175

1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTi;2.5 DTI;3.0 DTi;3.0 DTI 09/00- FHB432824 1420 - ABS

FHB432810 1737 + ABS

2.5 CDTI 07/98- FHB432810 1737

10/03- FHB432808 1175 09/2006->

FHB432810 1737 09/2006->

08/06- FHB432808 1175 10/2006->

FHB432810 1737 10/2006->

2.5 DTI 10/01- FHB432824 1420 - ABS, 10/2003->

FHB432810 1737 + ABS, 10/2003->

FHB432808 1175 10/2003->

2.8 DTI 07/98-10/01 FHB432808 1175 12/1999->

3.0 DTI 09/00- FHB432824 1420 + ABS

PEUGEOT
106 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0;1.1;1.3;1.4;1.4 D;1.5 D;1.6 09/91-04/96 FHB432833 1443 Ch. No.:51224675->

1.0;1.4 08/91-04/96 FHB431242 1298 Ch. No.:->S51224674

1.0;1.4;1.5 D 08/91-04/96 FHB432833 1443 Ch. No.:S51224675->

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.4 D;1.6 09/91-04/96 FHB431242 1298

1.5 D 06/94-04/96 FHB431242 1298 09/1994->
Clutch cable 1.0 08/91-04/96 FCC422809

- 679

FCC422814
- 680

1.0;1.1;1.3;1.4;1.4 D;1.5 D;1.6 09/91-04/96 FCC422814
- 680 +A/C; - power steering

1.0;1.1;1.4;1.4 D;1.5 D;1.6 08/91-04/96 FCC421108
- 640

1.0;1.3;1.4;1.4 D 08/91-04/96 FCC421108
- 640 - power steering

1.4 08/91-04/96 FCC421109
- 1280

FCC421109
- 1280 - power steering

1.6 06/93-04/96 FCC421109
- 1280 -A/C, 04/1994->

106 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 05/96- FHB432833 1443

01/97- FHB432832 1505 ->03/2001

1.0 i;1.1 i;1.4 i;1.5 D;1.6 i;1.6 S16 05/96- FHB431242 1298

1.1 i 01/97- FHB432832 1505 03/1998->03/2001

1.1 i;1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- FHB432832 1505 ->07/2004

1.6 i 05/96- FHB432832 1505

FHB432832 1505 ->10/1999
Clutch cable 1.0 i 05/96- FCC422809

- 679
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106 (II)
Clutch cable 1.0 i;1.1 i;1.4 i;1.5 D;1.6 i;1.6 S16 05/96- FCC422738

- 1450

FCC422737
- 1325 - power steering

1.5 D 04/98- FCC422738
- 1450 ->07/2004

107
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 06/05- FHB433142 1478

1.0;1.4 HDi 06/05- FHB433141 1487

Clutch cable 1.0 06/05- FCC422853
- 1396

1.4 HDi 06/05- FCC422854
- 1277

205 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 CJ 10/89-12/94 FHB431128 1372 ->08/1990

FHB431129 1387 ->08/1990

FHB431243 1417 08/1990->

FHB431244 1432 08/1990->

1.4 CJ 03/89-12/94 FHB431128 1372 ->05/1989

FHB431129 1387 ->05/1989

FHB431243 1417 ->07/1992

FHB431244 1432 ->07/1992

1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-09/93 FHB431243 1417 ->07/1990

FHB431244 1432 ->07/1990

FHB431128 1372 08/1989->

FHB431129 1387 08/1989->

1.4 CT 04/86-12/88 FHB431128 1372 ->07/1987

FHB431129 1387 ->07/1987

FHB431243 1417 ->07/1987

FHB431244 1432 ->07/1987

1.6 CTI 04/86-10/90 FHB431128 1372 ->09/1986

FHB431129 1387 ->09/1986

FHB431243 1417 ->09/1986

FHB431244 1432 ->09/1986

1.9 CTI 10/87-12/94 FHB431243 1417 ->08/1989

FHB431244 1432 ->08/1989

FHB431128 1372 08/1992->

FHB431129 1387 08/1992->
Clutch cable 1.1 CJ 10/89-12/94 FCC421099

- 790 ->08/1990

FCC421104
- 630 ->08/1990

1.4 04/86-12/94 FCC421078
- 606 ->07/1988

1.4 CJ 03/89-12/94 FCC421099
- 790 ->05/1989

FCC421101
- 1285 ->07/1989

1.4 CJ;1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-12/94 FCC421144
- 1275 08/1989->

1.4 CT 04/86-10/90 FCC421078
- 606 ->07/1987

1.4 CT;1.6 CTI 04/86-10/90 FCC421046
- 440 ->07/1987

1.4;1.4 CJ;1.6 CTI;1.9 CTi;1.9 CTI 04/86-12/94 FCC421046
- 440 ->07/1988

1.4;1.4 CJ;1.6;1.6 CTI;1.9 CTi;1.9 CTI 04/86-12/94 FCC421144
- 1275 08/1988->

1.6 CTI 04/86-10/90 FCC421098
- 730 ->07/1987

04/86-12/94 FCC422813
- 705 ->07/1988
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205 (I)
Clutch cable 1.6 CTI;1.9 CTI 04/86-12/94 FCC422646

- 665 ->08/1989

FCC421103
- 665 09/1989->

1.9 CTi 04/86-12/94 FCC421103
- 665 ->07/1988

FCC422646
- 665 08/1988->

1.9 CTI 10/87-12/94 FCC421098
- 730 08/1988->06/1990

205 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 06/87-09/98 FHB431129 1387

FHB431243 1417

FHB431244 1432

FHB431129 1387 ->08/1989

10/87-09/98 FHB431243 1417 ->06/1994

FHB431244 1432 ->06/1994

1.0;1.1;1.1 XA;1.3;1.3 Rallye;1.4;1.6;1.6 Aut.;1.6 GTI;1.8 XDT;1.9;1.9
GTI;1.9 GTI CAT

06/87-09/98 FHB431128 1372

1.0;1.4;1.6;1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI CAT 06/87-09/98 FHB431128 1372 ->08/1989

1.0;1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FHB431128 1372 ->06/1994

1.1 07/87-09/98 FHB431244 1432 ->05/1997

07/89-09/98 FHB431128 1372 ->08/1990

FHB431129 1387 ->08/1990

1.1;1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 FHB431243 1417 ->05/1997

1.2 01/87-12/90 FHB431128 1372 08/1987->07/1990

FHB431129 1387 08/1987->07/1990

FHB431243 1417 08/1987->07/1990

FHB431244 1432 08/1987->07/1990

1.4 06/87-09/98 FHB431243 1417 ->08/1989

FHB431244 1432 ->08/1989

07/88-09/98 FHB431128 1372 ->07/1989

FHB431129 1387 ->07/1989

1.4 CAT 08/87-09/93 FHB431243 1417 ->07/1990

FHB431244 1432 ->07/1990

FHB431128 1372 01/1989->05/1989

FHB431129 1387 01/1989->05/1989

1.6 10/87-09/98 FHB431243 1417 ->08/1988

FHB431244 1432 ->08/1988

FHB431128 1372 ->12/1989

FHB431129 1387 ->12/1989

1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FHB431129 1387 ->06/1994

05/90-09/98 FHB431243 1417 ->06/1996

FHB431244 1432 ->06/1996

1.6 GTX 01/87-10/91 FHB431128 1372 09/1989->07/1990

FHB431129 1387 09/1989->07/1990

FHB431243 1417 09/1989->07/1990

FHB431244 1432 09/1989->07/1990

1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 FHB431129 1387 ->09/1989

1.7 Diesel;1.9 GTI 07/87-09/98 FHB431128 1372 ->09/1989

1.8 TD 01/90-09/98 FHB431128 1372 08/1990->05/1997
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205 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 TD 01/90-09/98 FHB431129 1387 08/1990->05/1997

FHB431243 1417 08/1990->05/1997

FHB431244 1432 08/1990->05/1997

1.9 Diesel 10/87-09/98 FHB431128 1372 08/1990->06/1994

FHB431129 1387 08/1990->06/1994

FHB431243 1417 08/1990->06/1994

FHB431244 1432 08/1990->06/1994

1.9 GTI 07/87-09/98 FHB431243 1417 ->09/1989

FHB431244 1432 ->09/1989

10/87-10/94 FHB431128 1372 08/1988->

FHB431129 1387 08/1988->

10/87-09/98 FHB431128 1372 ->07/1992

FHB431129 1387 ->07/1992
Clutch cable 1.0 06/87-07/98 FCC421104

- 630

10/87-09/98 FCC421104
- 630 09/1989->

1.0;1.1;1.1 XA;1.3;1.3 Rallye;1.4;1.6 GTI;1.8 XDT;1.9;1.9 GTI 06/87-07/98 FCC421046
- 440

1.0;1.1;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 Aut.;1.6 GTI;1.7 Diesel;1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI
CAT

07/87-09/98 FCC421046
- 440 ->07/1988

1.0;1.6 GTI;1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI CAT 10/87-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 09/1989->

1.1 06/87-07/98 FCC421078
- 606

FCC421099
- 790

07/87-09/98 FCC421072
- 790 ->07/1988

10/87-10/90 FCC421078
- 606 08/1988->07/1989

FCC421099
- 790 08/1988->08/1990

FCC421088
- 630 08/1989->08/1990

FCC421104
- 630 08/1989->08/1990

07/88-09/98 FCC421099
- 790 ->08/1990

FCC421104
- 630 ->08/1990

1.1 XA 06/87-07/98 FCC421103
- 665

1.1;1.4 10/87-09/98 FCC421104
- 630 08/1989->

07/88-09/98 FCC421088
- 630 ->08/1990

1.2 01/87-12/90 FCC421103
- 665 08/1987->07/1990

1.3 Rallye 06/87-07/98 FCC421144
- 1275

1.4 01/87-07/88 FCC421047
- 1265 ->07/1987

FCC421046
- 440 08/1987->

FCC421078
- 606 08/1987->

06/87-07/98 FCC421101
- 1285

FCC422646
- 665

06/87-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 ->08/1989

FCC421099
- 790 08/1988->

FCC421101
- 1285 08/1988->

FCC421144
- 1275 08/1988->

07/87-09/98 FCC421047
- 1265 ->07/1988

FCC421078
- 606 ->07/1988

10/87-09/98 FCC421144
- 1275 08/1989->

07/88-09/98 FCC421078
- 606 ->07/1989
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205 (II)
Clutch cable 1.4 07/88-09/98 FCC421101

- 1285 ->07/1989

FCC421103
- 665 08/1990->

1.4 CAT 08/87-09/93 FCC421078
- 606 01/1989->

FCC421144
- 1275 01/1989->

FCC421101
- 1285 01/1989->05/1989

FCC421099
- 790 01/1989->08/1990

1.4;1.6;1.6 GTI;1.7 Diesel;1.9 GTI 06/87-09/98 FCC421078
- 606 08/1988->

1.4;1.6;1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI CAT 06/87-09/98 FCC421046
- 440 ->08/1989

1.6 06/87-09/98 FCC421098
- 730 08/1988->

07/87-09/98 FCC422813
- 705 ->07/1988

10/87-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 ->08/1988

FCC421046
- 440 ->12/1989

FCC422646
- 665 ->12/1989

FCC422646
- 665 ->12/1990

1.6 Aut. 05/90-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 ->06/1996

1.6 GTI 06/87-07/98 FCC421098
- 730

1.6 GTX 01/87-10/91 FCC421099
- 790 06/1987->

FCC422646
- 665 06/1987->12/1989

FCC421103
- 665 09/1989->07/1990

1.6;1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 ->06/1994

1.6;1.6 Aut.;1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI CAT 10/87-09/98 FCC421098
- 730 08/1988->06/1990

1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 10/1989->12/1989

1.8 TD 01/90-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 08/1990->05/1997

1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI 10/87-09/98 FCC421103
- 665 10/1989->

1.9 GTI 06/87-09/98 FCC422646
- 665 ->08/1989

10/87-09/98 FCC422646
- 665 ->09/1989

206
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 08/98- FHB432829 1638

1.1 i;1.4;1.4 HDi;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i;1.4 LPG;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 i;1.9
D;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 RC;2.0 S16

08/98- FHB432828 1707

1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 110 09/00- FHB432828 1707 ->06/2006

1.6 05/05-07/08 FHB432829 1638 - ABS, ->06/2006

FHB432828 1707 + ABS, ->06/2006

1.6 16V 09/00- FHB432829 1638 ->06/2006
Clutch cable 1.1;1.1 i 09/98- FCC422745

- 637 ->10/2002

FCC422855
- 580 11/2002->12/2003

1.1;1.1 i;1.4 16V;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i;1.4 LPG;1.6 16V;1.6 i;1.9 D;2.0
16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 RC;2.0 S16

08/98- FCC422745
- 637

1.4 07/02- FCC422856
- 337 Ch. No.:09922;11438->11437

1.4 16V 10/03- FCC422855
- 580 ->12/2003

1.4 HDi 08/98- FCC422789
- 910

FCC422857
- 833

09/02-02/07 FCC422857
- 833 RP. No.:9458->9921, ->01/2004

1.4 HDi eco 70 09/01- FCC422816
- 653 ->12/2002

1.4 HDi;2.0 16V;2.0 S16 06/99- FCC422789
- 910 ->09/2002

1.4 i 09/98- FCC422856
- 337 Ch. No.:->11347, 01/2004->04/2006

FCC422856
- 337 Ch. No.:09922->
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206
Clutch cable 1.4 i 09/98- FCC422856

- 337 Ch. No.:11438->11437,
05/2006->12/2008

1.4;1.4 i 09/98- FCC422855
- 580 Ch. No.:->09921

1.6 16V 08/98- FCC422788
- 910

FCC422856
- 337

12/00- FCC422856
- 337 Ch. No.:10745->10744

2.0 S16 08/98- FCC422859
- 597

09/00- FCC422857
- 833 12/2002->01/2004

206+
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i 01/09- FHB432829 1638

Clutch cable 1.1 01/09- FCC422856
- 337

207
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.6 HDi 02/06- FHB433119 1796

1.6 16V 02/06- FHB433120 1905 04/2006->

1.6 16V RC;1.6 16V Turbo;1.6 16V VTi;1.6 HDi 02/06- FHB433120 1905 Ch. No.:->11634

1.6 HDi 02/06- FHB433119 1796 - ABS

FHB433120 1905 + ABS, Ch. No.:->11634

207 CC
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V;1.6 16V Turbo;1.6 HDi 02/07- FHB433120 1905 Ch. No.:->11634

207 SW
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 HDi 06/07- FHB433119 1796

1.6 16V;1.6 16V RC;1.6 HDi 02/07- FHB433120 1905 Ch. No.:->11634

1.6 HDi 06/07- FHB433119 1796 - ABS

305 (II)
Clutch cable 1.5 09/85-10/86 FCC421049

- 740 03/1986->

09/85-07/90 FCC421049
- 740 03/1986->12/1988

306
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 04/93-04/02 FHB432680 1657

FHB432681 1561

05/93-05/01 FHB432885 1690 ->08/1995

FHB432886 1610 ->08/1995

1.1;1.4;1.4 SL;1.6;1.6 SR;1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 SLD;1.9
SRDT;1.9 STD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 S16

04/93-04/02 FHB431289 1500

1.1;1.4;1.4 SL;1.6;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 DT;1.9 SRDT;2.0 05/93-04/02 FHB432680 1657 ->04/1997

1.4 05/93-04/02 FHB432886 1610 Ch. No.:->08210

02/97-04/02 FHB432868 1600 Ch. No.:08211->

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 HDI 90 02/97-04/02 FHB432867 1690 Ch. No.:08211->

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.8 D;1.9 D 05/93-04/02 FHB432885 1690 Ch. No.:->08210

1.6 04/93-04/02 FHB431290 1590

05/93-10/00 FHB432885 1690 ->05/1999

FHB432886 1610 ->05/1999

FHB432867 1690 06/1999->

FHB432868 1600 06/1999->

04/96-10/00 FHB432885 1690 + ABS, 08/1996->04/1997

FHB432886 1610 + ABS, 08/1996->04/1997
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306
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 SR 06/94-10/00 FHB432878 1617 06/1995->04/1997

FHB432885 1690 06/1995->04/1997

FHB432886 1610 06/1995->04/1997

1.8 05/93-04/02 FHB432885 1690 ->04/1997

FHB432886 1610 ->04/1997

FHB432887 1695 ->04/1997

FHB432888 1615 ->04/1997

03/94-04/02 FHB432886 1610 + ABS, ->04/1997

1.8 16V 04/93-04/02 FHB431291 1540

FHB432878 1617

FHB432887 1695

FHB432888 1615

03/97-04/02 FHB432888 1615 ->03/2002

1.8 16V;2.0;2.0 HDI 90 03/97-04/02 FHB432887 1695 ->03/2002

1.8 D 05/93-04/02 FHB432681 1561 ->04/1997

1.8;2.0 03/94-04/02 FHB432885 1690 + ABS, ->04/1997

1.9 D 04/93-05/99 FHB432885 1690 + ABS

FHB432886 1610 + ABS

04/93-04/02 FHB432885 1690

FHB432886 1610

05/93-05/01 FHB431212 1426 ->10/1993

FHB431213 1445 ->10/1993

FHB431245 1473 ->10/1993

FHB431246 1493 ->10/1993

03/98-05/01 FHB432885 1690 ->04/1999

FHB432886 1610 ->04/1999

09/98-05/01 FHB432680 1657 05/1999->

FHB432681 1561 05/1999->

1.9 DT 05/93-05/01 FHB432885 1690 05/1997->07/1998

FHB432886 1610 05/1997->07/1998

1.9 SRDT 06/94-05/01 FHB432885 1690 ->07/1998

FHB432886 1610 ->07/1998

1.9 STD 02/94-10/95 FHB432680 1657 - ABS

FHB432681 1561 - ABS

1.9 TD 02/97-04/02 FHB432885 1690 Ch. No.:->08210, 03/1997->

FHB432886 1610 Ch. No.:->08210, 03/1997->

2.0 05/93-04/02 FHB432878 1617 ->04/1997

03/94-04/02 FHB432887 1695 + ABS, ->04/1997

FHB432888 1615 + ABS, ->04/1997

2.0 16V 03/97-05/01 FHB431291 1540 07/2000->

FHB432878 1617 07/2000->

03/97-04/02 FHB432878 1617 ->10/2000

FHB431291 1540 05/1997->

2.0 S16 05/93-05/01 FHB432887 1695 07/1994->

FHB432888 1615 07/1994->
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306
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 ST 07/94-05/01 FHB432887 1695 10/1994->

FHB432888 1615 10/1994->

2.0 XSi 05/93-05/01 FHB432887 1695 03/1994->

FHB432888 1615 03/1994->
Clutch cable 1.1;1.4;1.4 SL;1.6;1.6 SR;1.9 STD;2.0 16V 05/93-04/02 FCC422647

- 670

1.6 04/96-10/00 FCC422647
- 670 - ABS

1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 D;1.9 SLD;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 ST;2.0 XSi 05/93-04/02 FCC422823
- 625 Ch. No.:08337->

1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 ST;1.9 D;1.9 SLD;2.0;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 ST;2.0 XSi 05/93-04/02 FCC422784
- 658 Ch. No.:->08336

1.9 D 05/93-05/01 FCC421104
- 630 ->10/1993

1.9 D;1.9 SLD;2.0;2.0 S16;2.0 ST 05/93-04/02 FCC422790
- 725 ->02/1996

1.9 DT;1.9 SRDT 05/93-05/01 FCC422790
- 725 ->04/1997

1.9 TD 02/97-04/02 FCC422790
- 725 ->07/1998

2.0 03/97-04/02 FCC422790
- 725 ->10/2001

2.0 16V 05/93-04/02 FCC422790
- 725

03/97-05/01 FCC422790
- 725 ->02/1999

2.0 HDI 90 06/99-04/02 FCC422790
- 725 ->08/1999

2.0 S16 03/96-05/01 FCC422790
- 725 05/1997->

2.0 XSi 05/93-05/01 FCC422790
- 725 11/1993->02/1996

307
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 08/00- FHB432963 2115

1.4 HDi;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 90 03/02- FHB432963 2115 ->06/2005

1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.6 16V;1.6 BioFlex;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI
90;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 135;2.0 HDi 90

08/00- FHB432899 2038

1.6 BioFlex 09/07- FHB432899 2038 ->11/2007

2.0 16V 03/05- FHB432963 2115 07/2005->

06/05- FHB432963 2115 10/2005->

2.0 HDI 110 03/02- FHB432963 2115 ->02/2005

309 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 10/85-07/89 FHB431213 1445 ->07/1988

10/85-12/89 FHB431245 1473

FHB431246 1493

1.1;1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.9;1.9 D;1.9 GTI 10/85-12/89 FHB431212 1426

1.1;1.3;1.9 10/85-07/89 FHB431212 1426 ->07/1988

1.4 10/85-12/89 FHB431213 1445

1.6 10/85-07/89 FHB431212 1426 ->08/1988

FHB431213 1445 ->08/1988

1.6 CAT 09/86-12/89 FHB431212 1426 05/1987->08/1989

FHB431213 1445 05/1987->08/1989

FHB431245 1473 05/1987->08/1989

FHB431246 1493 05/1987->08/1989

1.9 03/86-07/89 FHB431245 1473 05/1987->

FHB431246 1493 05/1987->
Clutch cable 1.1 10/85-12/89 FCC421101

- 1285 ->07/1988

FCC421099
- 790 08/1988->

1.1;1.3;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9;1.9 D;1.9 GTI 10/85-12/89 FCC421072
- 790 ->07/1988
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309 (I)
Clutch cable 1.1;1.3;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9;1.9 D;1.9 GTI 10/85-12/89 FCC421098

- 730 08/1988->

1.4 07/86-07/89 FCC421101
- 1285

FCC421144
- 1275

1.4;1.6;1.9 GTI 07/86-07/89 FCC421098
- 730

1.5 06/87-12/89 FCC421101
- 1285 ->06/1989

FCC421104
- 630 07/1989->

1.6 10/85-07/89 FCC421099
- 790 ->08/1988

FCC421099
- 790 10/1988->

10/85-12/89 FCC422813
- 705 ->07/1988

FCC421101
- 1285 08/1988->

11/85-09/88 FCC421099
- 790 03/1986->

01/86-07/89 FCC421101
- 1285 08/1988->09/1988

07/86-07/89 FCC421104
- 630

1.6 CAT 09/86-12/89 FCC421104
- 630 07/1989->08/1989

FCC421099
- 790 08/1988->06/1989

309 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 07/89-12/93 FHB431213 1445

FHB431245 1473

FHB431246 1493

1.1;1.4;1.6;1.6 GTi;1.8 Diesel;1.8 TD;1.9;1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI;1.9 GTI 16V 07/89-12/93 FHB431212 1426

Clutch cable 1.1 07/89-12/93 FCC421104
- 630

1.4 07/89-12/93 FCC421099
- 790 ->08/1989

FCC421104
- 630 08/1989->

1.6 07/89-12/93 FCC421098
- 730

FCC421103
- 665

1.9 07/89-12/93 FCC422813
- 705

1.9;1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI 07/89-12/93 FCC421101
- 1285 ->06/1990

FCC421104
- 630 07/1990->

405 I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 01/87-07/92 FHB431204 544 06/1987->

FHB431205 849 06/1987->

FHB431206 870 06/1987->

FHB431207 560 06/1987->

FHB431209 1840 06/1987->

01/87-12/92 FHB431205 849

FHB431206 870

FHB431207 560

FHB431209 1840

1.4;1.6;1.8 GLD;1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo Diesel;1.9;1.9 D;1.9 Diesel;1.9
Injection;1.9 Sport MI-16

01/87-12/92 FHB431204 544

1.6 01/87-12/92 FHB431206 870 06/1987->07/1992

FHB431207 560 06/1987->07/1992

07/87-12/92 FHB431206 870 04/1988->07/1992

FHB431207 560 04/1988->07/1992

FHB431204 544 09/1987->

FHB431205 849 09/1987->
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405 I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 07/87-12/92 FHB431209 1840 09/1987->

07/87-12/93 FHB431207 560 ->07/1992

1.6;1.8 Turbo Diesel;1.9;1.9 Diesel;1.9 Sport MI-16 07/87-12/93 FHB431206 870 ->07/1992

1.9 07/87-12/93 FHB431209 1840 ->07/1992
Clutch cable 1.4 01/87-07/92 FCC421089

- 1320 06/1989->06/1992

01/87-12/92 FCC421089
- 1320

1.4;1.6;1.8 GLD;1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo Diesel;1.9;1.9 D;1.9 Diesel;1.9 Injection 01/87-12/92 FCC421077
- 1490

1.6 01/87-12/92 FCC421084
- 1360

FCC421090
- 735

07/87-12/92 FCC421084
- 1360 09/1987->

FCC421090
- 735 09/1987->

1.9 Diesel 03/88-12/92 FCC422705
- 1444 08/1992->

1.9 Sport MI-16 07/87-11/91 FCC421090
- 735 ->06/1990

1.9;1.9 Sport MI-16 07/87-12/93 FCC421090
- 735 ->07/1992

405 I (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 4x4;1.6 SRi 4x4;1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel Drive 06/87-12/92 FHB431206 870

1.9 4x4 06/87-12/92 FHB431207 560

FHB431209 1840

Clutch cable 1.6 SRi 4x4 06/87-12/92 FCC421084
- 1360

1.9 4x4 06/87-12/92 FCC421090
- 735

1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel Drive 06/87-07/92 FCC421084
- 1360 ->06/1990

1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 04/88-12/92 FCC421084
- 1360 ->07/1992

405 II
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 08/92-11/99 FHB431205 849

FHB431209 1840

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 MI-16 08/92-11/99 FHB431204 544

1.9 D 08/92-11/99 FHB431206 870

FHB431207 560

Clutch cable 1.4 08/92-11/99 FCC421089
- 1320

1.6 08/92-10/96 FCC421089
- 1320 01/1993->08/1994

08/92-05/97 FCC421089
- 1320 01/1993->

1.6;1.8;1.9 D 08/92-10/96 FCC422705
- 1444 Ch. No.:70860052->

1.6;1.9 D;2.0 08/92-05/97 FCC421077
- 1490 01/1993->

1.9 D 08/92-05/97 FCC422705
- 1444 01/1993->

08/92-11/99 FCC421077
- 1490

FCC421084
- 1360

FCC421090
- 735

FCC422705
- 1444

1.9 TD 08/92-10/95 FCC422700
- 1310 Ch. No.:12.1992->

08/92-10/96 FCC422700
- 1310 12/1992->

2.0 16V 08/92-11/99 FCC422700
- 1310

405 II (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 4x4 08/92-10/96 FHB431207 560

FHB431209 1840
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405 II (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 4x4;2.0 T 16 X4;2.0 X4 08/92-10/96 FHB431206 870

Clutch cable 2.0 4x4 08/92-10/96 FCC422705
- 1444

2.0 T 16 X4 08/92-10/95 FCC422700
- 1310 12/1992->

406
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 11/95-05/04 FHB432416 1728 Ch. No.:->8057, ->12/1998

11/95-12/04 FHB432877 641

1.6;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 HDI 90;2.0
Turbo;2.1 TD 12V;2.2;3.0 24V;3.0 V6

11/95-12/04 FHB432415 1728

1.6;1.8;1.8 16V 11/95-10/04 FHB432726 823 ->02/2000

1.6;1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 Turbo;2.1
TD 12V;3.0 24V

11/95-10/04 FHB432732 625 Ch. No.:->7475

1.8 11/95-10/04 FHB432727 750 ->02/2000

11/95-12/04 FHB432728 695

05/97-10/04 FHB432416 1728 + ABS, 08/1997->

FHB432877 641 + ABS, 08/1997->

1.8 16V 11/95-12/04 FHB432727 750

1.8 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V HPi;2.2 11/95-12/04 FHB432416 1728 + ABS

1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD
12V;2.2;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI;3.0 24V;3.0 V6

11/95-12/04 FHB432877 641 Ch. No.:7476->

1.8 16V;3.0 V6 24V 11/95-12/04 FHB432416 1728 + ABS

1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 Turbo;3.0 24V;3.0 V6 24V 01/96-12/04 FHB432415 1728 ->03/1999

1.8;2.0 16V;3.0 V6 24V 11/95-12/04 FHB432415 1728 04/1999->08/2000

1.9 D 01/96-12/04 FHB432726 823 ->03/1999

FHB432727 750 ->03/1999

1.9 TD 11/95-12/04 FHB432726 823

01/96-05/04 FHB432726 823 ->12/1997

2.0 11/96-03/99 FHB432732 625 ->04/1997

FHB432877 641 05/1997->

2.0 16V 11/95-05/04 FHB432416 1728 11/1996->03/1999

11/95-12/04 FHB432416 1728

FHB432417 707

FHB432418 653

FHB432726 823 - ABS

FHB432727 750 - ABS

FHB432417 707 + ABS

FHB432418 653 + ABS

FHB432728 695 + ABS

FHB432877 641 + ABS

FHB432416 1728 04/1999->08/2000

01/96-12/04 FHB432416 1728 ->03/1999

10/96-10/04 FHB432726 823 - ABS, 11/1996->

01/99-10/00 FHB432726 823 - ABS, Ch. No.:->08511, ->02/2000

FHB432727 750 - ABS, Ch. No.:->08511, ->02/2000

2.0 16V;2.0 16V HPi;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V;2.2;2.2
HDI;3.0 24V;3.0 V6;3.0 V6 24V

11/95-12/04 FHB432415 1728 - ABS

2.0 HDI 90 02/99-10/04 FHB432415 1728 - ABS, 04/1999->

FHB432726 823 - ABS, Ch. No.:->08511,
04/1999->02/2000
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406
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 HDI 90 02/99-10/04 FHB432727 750 - ABS, Ch. No.:->08511,
04/1999->02/2000

2.0 Turbo 01/96-05/04 FHB432727 750 07/1996->

2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V 01/96-05/04 FHB432415 1728 07/1996->

2.1 TD 12V 01/96-05/04 FHB432416 1728 07/1996->

2.2 HDI 03/00-12/04 FHB432417 707 09/2000->

FHB432418 653 09/2000->

FHB432728 695 09/2000->

2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI 03/00-12/04 FHB432415 1728 - ABS, 09/2000->

FHB432416 1728 09/2000->

3.0 24V 10/96-05/04 FHB432416 1728 04/1999->12/1999

10/96-10/04 FHB432416 1728 11/1996->

3.0 V6 24V 11/95-12/04 FHB432417 707 + ABS

FHB432418 653 + ABS
Clutch cable 1.6;1.8;1.8 16V;2.0 16V 11/95-10/04 FCC422742

- 780

1.9 D 11/95-10/04 FCC422743
- 830 ->03/1999

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 16V 11/95-10/04 FCC422742
- 780 ->03/1999

1.9 TD 01/96-05/04 FCC422742
- 780 ->12/1997

2.0 16V 11/95-10/04 FCC422743
- 830

11/95-12/04 FCC422742
- 780 04/1999->08/2000

03/97-12/04 FCC422743
- 830 ->04/1999

407
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 HDi 110;1.8;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 Bioflex;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDi 135;2.2
16V;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDi 170;2.7 HDi;3.0 HDi;3.0 V6

05/04- FHB433121 2155

2.0 Bioflex 09/07- FHB433121 2155 01/2009->

2.0 HDi 08/08- FHB433121 2155 06/2009->

505
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 09/85-09/95 FHB431093 1595 ->12/1985

2.2 Turbo;2.2 Turbo Injection 07/85-12/88 FHB431094 1660 - ABS

2.5 Diesel;2.5 Turbo Diesel 01/86-12/93 FHB431293 1778 ->08/1991

2.8 GTI V6 06/86-12/93 FHB431093 1595 ->08/1990
Clutch cable 2.0 09/85-09/95 FCC421040

- 812 ->12/1985

FCC421018
- 665 Ch. No.:->1318391, ->10/1986

605
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 06/89-09/99 FHB431240 745

FHB431241 635

FHB431240 745 ->06/1994

FHB431241 635 ->06/1994

FHB432407 388 ->06/1994

02/90-09/99 FHB431236 1640 10/1990->06/1994

FHB431240 745 10/1990->06/1994

FHB431241 635 10/1990->06/1994

FHB432407 388 10/1990->06/1994

2.0 16V 06/89-09/99 FHB432407 388

2.0 Turbo 07/91-09/99 FHB432407 388 07/1994->

2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 D;2.1 TD 12V;2.1 Turbo Diesel;2.5 Turbo
Diesel;3.0;3.0 V6

06/89-09/99 FHB431236 1640
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605
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0;2.0 Turbo 06/89-09/99 FHB431236 1640 ->06/1994

2.1 D 06/89-07/95 FHB432407 388 08/1990->06/1994

3.0 10/89-09/99 FHB432407 388 07/1994->08/1997

3.0 SV 24 08/89-09/99 FHB431236 1640 06/1990->

FHB431240 745 06/1990->

FHB431241 635 06/1990->

FHB432407 388 07/1994->06/1997

607
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 02/00- FHB432901 666

FHB433123 815

FHB433124 794

2.0 HDI 05/00- FHB432900 723 ->12/2004

FHB432901 666 ->12/2004

2.0;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2 16V;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI;2.7 HDi 24V;3.0 V6 24V 02/00- FHB432900 723

3.0 V6 24V 03/04- FHB432900 723 08/2004->12/2004

FHB432901 666 08/2004->12/2004

806
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 07/95-08/02 FHB432882 1064 10/1996->06/2002

FHB432884 2286 10/1996->06/2002

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 td 12V 06/94-08/02 FHB432802 500

1.9 TD 06/94-08/02 FHB433108 2107 + ABS

07/95-08/02 FHB432884 2286 ->06/2002

1.9 TD;2.0 HDI 07/95-08/02 FHB432882 1064 ->06/2002

1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 td 12V 06/94-08/02 FHB433046 1300 + ABS

2.0 06/94-08/02 FHB432882 1064 08/1994->06/2002

FHB432884 2286 08/1994->06/2002

2.0 16V 06/94-08/02 FHB432882 1064

06/96-08/02 FHB432884 2286 - ABS

2.0 16V;2.1 td 12V 06/96-08/02 FHB432882 1064 - ABS

2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-08/02 FHB432884 2286 - ABS, 02/2001->

2.0 Turbo 06/94-08/02 FHB432884 2286 - ABS, 08/1994->

FHB432882 1064 ->05/2000
Clutch cable 1.8 06/94-08/02 FCC422406

- 738

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 td 12V 06/94-08/02 FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 TD 06/94-08/02 FCC422408
- 842

1.9 TD;2.0 Turbo 06/94-08/02 FCC422405
- 1088 ->05/2000

2.0 Turbo 06/94-08/02 FCC422406
- 738 ->05/2000

807
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 06/02- FHB432802 500 ->08/2005

2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2 HDi 04/04- FHB432802 500

2.0 HDi;2.2;2.2 HDi;3.0 V6 06/02- FHB432802 500 ->05/2006

1007
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 04/05- FHB433030 1610

1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 HDi;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 04/05- FHB433025 1700
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EXPERT
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 02/96- FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 02/96- FHB432802 500

1.9 D 07/00- FHB432884 2286 ->10/2006

1.9 D;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FHB432882 1064 ->10/2006
Clutch cable 1.6 02/96- FCC422406

- 738

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 HDi 02/96- FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 D;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FCC422406
- 738 ->10/2006

1.9 TD 02/96- FCC422408
- 842

2.0 02/96- FCC422702
- 973

2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- FCC422702
- 973 ->10/2006

PARTNER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 06/96- FHB432958 1850 09/2000->

1.1;1.6 16V;1.8;1.9 D;2.0 HDI 06/96- FHB432420 1747 ->10/2002

1.1;1.8 06/96- FHB432421 1821 Ch. No.:->08393, ->10/1998

1.4 05/96- FHB432958 1850

06/96- FHB432958 1850 11/1999->

FHB432420 1747 11/2002->05/2008

FHB432421 1821 RP. No.:->08393, ->10/1999

1.4;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90;1.9 D;1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDi 4x4 05/96- FHB432420 1747

1.6 16V 07/01- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, 11/2002->05/2008

1.6 HDi 75 02/06- FHB432420 1747 ->05/2008

1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, ->05/2008

1.8 05/97- FHB432958 1850 11/1998->

1.9 D 05/96- FHB432421 1821

06/96- FHB432420 1747 ->12/1998

FHB432421 1821 ->12/1998

12/98- FHB432420 1747 11/2002->07/2005

FHB432958 1850 12/1999->

FHB432421 1821 RP. No.:->08393, 01/1999->11/1999

2.0 HDI 02/00- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, 11/2002->08/2005
Clutch cable 1.1 06/96- FCC422838

- 340 09/2000->

1.1;1.4;1.6 16V;1.8;1.9 D;2.0 HDI 06/96- FCC422812
- 902 12/2002->

1.4 05/96- FCC422838
- 340

1.4;1.6 16V;1.8;1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi 4x4 05/96- FCC422812
- 902

1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90 02/06- FCC422812
- 902 ->05/2008

1.8 05/96- FCC422861
- 630

1.8;1.9 D;2.0 HDI 06/96- FCC422816
- 653 ->12/2002

1.9 D 05/96- FCC422816
- 653

12/98- FCC422838
- 340 01/1999->

PARTNER Tepee
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 04/08- FHB432958 1850

FHB432420 1747 06/2008->
Clutch cable FCC422812

- 902 06/2008->

FCC422838
- 340 06/2008->
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106 Van
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 09/91-03/01 FHB431242 1298 Ch. No.:->S51224674

FHB432833 1443 Ch. No.:S51224675->

1.5 D 05/96-03/01 FHB432832 1505

FHB432833 1443

Clutch cable 1.0 09/91-03/01 FCC422814
- 680

FCC421108
- 640 - power steering

1.0;1.5 D 09/91-03/01 FCC422809
- 679

205 (I)
Clutch cable 1.1 08/87-07/90 FCC421072

- 790 ->07/1988

FCC421078
- 606 ->07/1988

FCC421104
- 630 07/1989->

FCC421088
- 630 08/1988->06/1989

205 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 Diesel 03/94- FHB431128 1372 ->05/1997

FHB431129 1387 ->05/1997

FHB431243 1417 ->05/1997

FHB431244 1432 ->05/1997
Clutch cable FCC421103

- 665 ->05/1997

206 Van
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 HDi 09/01-03/09 FHB432829 1638 ->06/2006

1.9 D 04/99-05/07 FHB432829 1638

Clutch cable 1.4 HDi 09/01-03/09 FCC422857
- 833 ->01/2004

FCC422859
- 597 02/2004->

1.9 D 04/99-05/07 FCC422788
- 910 Ch. No.:->09456, ->07/2002

FCC422857
- 833 Ch. No.:09457->, 08/2002->

207
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 HDi 04/07- FHB433119 1796

1.6 HDi 04/07- FHB433119 1796 - ABS

FHB433120 1905 + ABS, Ch. No.:->11634

306 Van
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 02/94-04/99 FHB432680 1657 - ABS

FHB432681 1561 - ABS

FHB432885 1690 + ABS

FHB432886 1610 + ABS

1.9 STD 02/94-10/95 FHB431291 1540

FHB432680 1657

FHB432681 1561

FHB432878 1617

Clutch cable 1.9 D 02/94-04/99 FCC422790
- 725

BOXER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 03/94- FHB432730 1060

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 DT;2.5 TDI;2.5
TDI 4x4

03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->09/1999

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.5 D 4x4;2.8 HDI 07/96-04/02 FHB432730 1060 ->11/2001

PE
UG
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BOXER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 DT 4x4;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.0 i;2.0 i 4x4;2.2
HDi 110;2.2 HDi 120;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 DT;2.5 TD;2.5
TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4;2.8 HDi All-wheel
Drive;3.0 HDi 145;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi 175

03/94- FHB432657 3030

2.0 HDi 03/94- FHB433045 2820

2.0 HDI;2.8 D 01/99-04/02 FHB432730 1060 Ch. No.:->16194399

2.0;2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi;2.8 HDi 12/01- FHB433045 2820 - ABS

2.2 HDi 100 04/06- FHB434539 1175 02/2007->

FHB434539 1175 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 100;2.2 HDi 120 04/06- FHB434538 1075 02/2007->

FHB434538 1075 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 110 03/94- FHB434538 1075

FHB434539 1175

2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4 07/99-04/02 FHB432730 1060 ->09/2000

2.5 TD 03/94-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->03/1997

2.5 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 FHB432657 3030 ->09/1998

2.5 TDI 4x4 01/97-04/02 FHB432657 3030 10/1998->09/1999

3.0 HDi;3.0 HDi 160 04/06- FHB434539 1175 for vehicles with track widening

FHB434538 1075 for vehicles without track widening
Clutch cable 1.9 D 03/94-04/02 FCC422822

- 1478

1.9 D;1.9 DT 4x4;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4;2.0 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D
4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 D;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI;2.8 HDi
4x4

03/94-04/02 FCC422785
- 1035

1.9 DT 4x4 03/94-04/02 FCC422819
- 1075

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 FCC422822
- 1478 ->11/2001

2.0 4x4 03/94-04/02 FCC422786
- 1085

2.0 i 03/94-04/02 FCC422821
- 1435

EXPERT
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 02/96- FHB432882 1064

FHB432884 2286

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 02/96- FHB432802 500

1.9 D 70 12/98- FHB432882 1064 ->10/2006

FHB432884 2286 ->10/2006

1.9 D 70;2.0;2.0 HDI 12/98- FHB432802 500 ->10/2006

2.0 HDI 07/00- FHB432802 500 12/2001->
Clutch cable 1.6 02/96- FCC422406

- 738

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 HDi 02/96- FCC422405
- 1088

1.9 D 70 02/96- FCC422702
- 973

1.9 D 70;2.0 HDI 12/98- FCC422406
- 738 ->10/2006

1.9 TD 02/96- FCC422408
- 842

2.0 HDI 12/98- FCC422702
- 973 ->10/2006

PARTNER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 06/96- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, 11/2002->10/2006

1.1;1.4;1.8 D 06/96- FHB432421 1821 Ch. No.:->08393, ->10/1998

1.1;1.4;2.0 HDi 06/96- FHB432420 1747 ->10/2002

1.1;1.9 D 06/96- FHB432958 1850 12/1999->

1.4 06/96- FHB432958 1850 11/1999->

PEUG
EO
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PARTNER
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 BiFuel 05/96- FHB432958 1850

04/03- FHB432420 1747 ->05/2008

1.4 BiFuel;1.6 HDi 75 04/03- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, ->05/2008

1.4;1.4 BiFuel;1.6;1.6 HDi 75;1.6 HDi 90;1.8 D;1.9 D;1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi;2.0
HDi 4x4

05/96- FHB432420 1747

1.4;1.6 HDi 90 11/02- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP

1.6 HDi 04/08- FHB432958 1850 08/2008->

1.8 D 05/96- FHB432421 1821

06/96- FHB432420 1747 ->08/2000

11/96-02/98 FHB432421 1821 Ch. No.:->08393

1.9 D 06/96- FHB432420 1747 ->12/1998

FHB432421 1821 ->12/1998

FHB432420 1747 01/1999->10/2002

FHB432420 1747 11/2002->08/2005

FHB432421 1821 RP. No.:->08393, ->11/1999

1.9 D 4x4 04/04- FHB432420 1747 ->08/2005

2.0 HDi 04/00- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, 11/2002->08/2005

2.0 HDi 4x4 04/04- FHB432420 1747 not for ESP, ->08/2005
Clutch cable 1.1 05/96- FCC422838

- 340

1.1;1.4;1.4 BiFuel;1.6;1.6 HDi 90;1.8 D;1.9 D;1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi 4x4 05/96- FCC422812
- 902

1.1;1.4;1.8 D;1.9 D;2.0 HDi 06/96- FCC422812
- 902 12/2002->

1.4 BiFuel;1.6 HDi 75 04/03- FCC422812
- 902 ->05/2008

1.8 D 05/96- FCC422816
- 653

1.8 D;1.9 D;2.0 HDi 06/96- FCC422816
- 653 ->12/2002

1.9 D 06/96- FCC422812
- 902 11/2002->08/2005

1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi 4x4 04/04- FCC422812
- 902 ->08/2005

RENAULT
4
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0;1.1 12/85-06/93 FHB431041 1500

9
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 Turbo 07/86-12/89 FHB431127 1465 Ch. No.:->MOD8609

FHB432167 1415 Ch. No.:MOD8610->

12/86-12/89 FHB431127 1465 Ch. No.:->MOD8609, ->04/1989

FHB432167 1415 Ch. No.:MOD8610->, ->04/1989
Clutch cable FCC421092

- 1052 ->04/1989

19 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.4 01/88-12/92 FHB432921 1565 07/1988->04/1992

1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (B/C53P);1.4 (L532, L53P);1.4;1.7 (B/C53B);1.7
(L533);1.7 (L53C);1.7 (L53F);1.7;1.8 16V (D53D);1.9 D (B/C534,
B/C53J);1.9 D (L534, L53J);1.9 TD (L53K)

07/88-12/92 FHB431234 1570

1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (B/C53P);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (L53D);1.9 D
(B/C534, B/C53J)

09/88-04/92 FHB431234 1570 - ABS

1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (L53D) 01/89-04/92 FHB431239 1565 + ABS

1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7 (L53B);1.7 (L53C);1.9 D (L534, L53J) 07/88-04/92 FHB431234 1570 - ABS, 01/1990->

FHB431239 1565 + ABS, 01/1990->

1.7 07/88-12/92 FHB431239 1565
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19 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 07/88-12/92 FHB432921 1565

1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (B/C53C) 09/88-04/92 FHB431234 1570 - ABS, 01/1989->

FHB431239 1565 + ABS, 01/1989->

1.7 (B/C53C) 09/88-04/92 FHB432921 1565 ->05/1989

1.7 (B/C53C);1.7;1.9 DT 09/88-04/92 FHB432921 1565 - ABS

1.7 (L533) 09/88-12/92 FHB432921 1565 ->04/1992

1.7 (L53B) 10/89-04/92 FHB432921 1565 09/1990->

1.7 (L53F) 08/88-12/92 FHB431239 1565 09/1990->04/1992

1.7;1.9 DT 09/88-04/92 FHB431239 1565 + ABS

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) 09/88-04/92 FHB431239 1565 - ABS

FHB432921 1565 - ABS, 09/1990->
Clutch cable 1.2;1.4 01/88-12/92 FCC421093

- 1002 07/1988->04/1992

1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4 (B/C53P);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (L53D);1.9 D
(B/C534, B/C53J)

09/88-04/92 FCC421093
- 1002 - ABS

1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7 (L53B);1.7 (L53C);1.9 D (L534, L53J) 07/88-04/92 FCC421093
- 1002 - ABS, 01/1990->

1.4;1.7;1.8 16V (D53D);1.9 DT;1.9 TD (L53K) 07/88-04/92 FCC421093
- 1002

1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (B/C53C) 09/88-04/92 FCC421093
- 1002 - ABS, 01/1989->

1.7 (L533) 09/88-12/92 FCC421093
- 1002 ->04/1992

1.7 (L53F) 08/88-12/92 FCC421093
- 1002 09/1990->04/1992

19 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4 (L535);1.8 (5/353A);1.8 (B/C53Y);1.9 D
(B/C53J)

04/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565 ->09/1994

1.2;1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (D53C);1.7 (L53B);1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353F,
B/C538);1.8 (B/C538);1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C);1.8 (D53Y);1.8 (L538);1.8
(L53V, L538);1.9 D (L53J);1.9 D;1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T)

04/92-06/96 FHB432921 1565 - ABS

1.2;1.7;1.8;1.9 D 05/92-11/95 FHB431239 1565 + ABS

1.4 01/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565 - ABS, 05/1992->

FHB431239 1565 + ABS, 05/1992->

FHB432921 1565 10/1994->

1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4 (B/C535);1.4 (L535);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7
(D53C);1.7 (L53B);1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353A);1.8 (5/353F, B/C538);1.8
(B/C538);1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C);1.8 (D53Y);1.8 (L53V, L538);1.8
(L53Y);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (D53D);1.8 16V (L53D);1.9 D
(B/C53J);1.9 D (L53J);1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T)

01/92-06/96 FHB431234 1570 - ABS

FHB431239 1565 + ABS

1.4 (B/C535) 01/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565 - ABS, 05/1992->09/1994

1.4;1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53C);1.8 16V;1.9 D (B/C53J) 04/92-12/95 FHB431239 1565

1.7 (B/C53C);1.8 04/92-12/95 FHB431239 1565 + ABS, ->09/1994

1.7 (B/C53C);1.8 (5/353A);1.8 (L53Y);1.9 D (B/C53J) 04/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565 - ABS, ->09/1994

1.8 (853A) 09/93-06/96 FHB432921 1565 - ABS, 04/1995->

FHB431239 1565 + ABS, 04/1995->

1.8 (L538) 04/92-05/94 FHB431234 1570 - ABS, 05/1994->

FHB431239 1565 + ABS, 05/1994->

1.9 D (B/C53J) 04/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565

Clutch cable 1.2;1.4;1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53C);1.7;1.8 (853A);1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C);1.8
(D53Y);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (L53D);1.8 16V;1.9 D

04/92-06/96 FCC421093
- 1002

1.2;1.7 (B/C53C);1.8 (B/C53Y) 04/92-12/95 FCC421093
- 1002 ->09/1994

1.4 01/92-12/95 FCC421093
- 1002 05/1992->

1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4 (B/C535);1.4 (L535);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7
(D53C);1.7 (L53B);1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353A);1.8 (5/353F, B/C538);1.8
(B/C538);1.8 (L53V, L538);1.8 (L53Y);1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D (L53J);1.9 dT
(B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T)

01/92-12/95 FCC421093
- 1002 - ABS
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19 (II)
Clutch cable 1.8 (L538) 04/92-05/94 FCC421093

- 1002 - ABS, 05/1994->

1.8 16V (D53D) 04/92-06/96 FCC421093
- 1002 + ABS

21
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 (B48D);1.4 (L48D);1.7 (B48F);1.7 (L481);1.7 (L482);1.7 (L48M,
L48F);1.7 (L48N);1.7;2.0 (B48R/Y);2.0 (L483);2.0;2.0 Turbo (L48L);2.1 D
(B480);2.1 D (K/S486);2.1 D (L480);2.1 D;2.1 TD;2.2 (B48K);2.2 (L48K)

03/86-06/94 FHB431219 1465

1.7 (B48E);1.7 (L48E);2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V) 09/89-06/94 FHB431219 1465 ->04/1993

1.7 (K/S481);1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E);1.7 (K48F) CAT;1.7 (K48M);1.7
(K48N);2.0 (K483);2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O);2.1 D (K480);2.1 Turbo-D
(K48A, K48W, K487, K488);2.2 (K48K)

06/86-09/95 FHB431221 1645 - ABS

1.7 (L48E) 03/86-02/94 FHB431219 1465 09/1986->04/1993

1.9 D 03/86-08/94 FHB431221 1645 - ABS, 10/1986->09/1990

1.9 D (B48H, B48I) 09/89-01/94 FHB431219 1465 ->11/1992

1.9 D (L48H, L48I) 08/89-10/93 FHB431219 1465 ->03/1993

2.0 03/86-06/94 FHB431220 1495

FHB431221 1645 - ABS

2.0 (B48C);2.0 (K48C);2.0 (L48C);2.0 (L48R);2.0;2.0 TXi;2.2 03/86-06/94 FHB431220 1495 - ABS

2.0 (B48C);2.0 (L48C) 03/86-12/93 FHB431238 1576 + ABS, 06/1990->

2.0 (B48R/Y) 03/86-06/94 FHB431238 1576 + ABS

2.0 (B48R/Y);2.0 (L483);2.0 Turbo (L48L);2.0 TXi;2.1 Turbo-D (B486,
B488, B48V)

03/86-06/94 FHB431220 1495 + ABS

2.0 (K48R) 06/90-02/94 FHB431219 1465 06/1991->04/1992

2.0 (L489) 03/86-10/93 FHB431220 1495 04/1988->

FHB431219 1465 09/1986->03/1992

2.0 (L48R) 02/90-06/94 FHB431238 1576 ->03/1992

2.0 (L48R);2.2 (B48K) 09/89-06/94 FHB431238 1576 + ABS, ->12/1993

2.0 Turbo (L485) 04/87-03/90 FHB431238 1576 06/1987->

2.0 Turbo (L48L) 03/86-06/94 FHB431238 1576

2.0;2.2 04/86-05/93 FHB431238 1576 + ABS

2.1 D (B48V/B48O) 09/89-12/92 FHB431238 1576 + ABS, 04/1992->

FHB431219 1465 ->04/1992

2.1 D (K/S486) 03/86-06/94 FHB431221 1645

2.1 D (L486) 03/86-12/89 FHB431219 1465 07/1986->

2.1 D (L48V, L48O) 05/89-06/94 FHB431219 1465 ->01/1993

2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488) 03/86-06/94 FHB431238 1576 + ABS, ->10/1992

FHB431220 1495 ->03/1994

2.2 (L48K) 07/86-02/94 FHB431238 1576 + ABS, 08/1986->12/1993
Clutch cable 1.4 (B48D);1.7 (B48E);1.7 (B48F);1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E);1.7 (K48N);1.7

(L481);1.7 (L48E);1.7 (L48N);2.1 D (B480);2.1 D (B48V/B48O);2.1 D
(K/S486);2.1 D (L480);2.1 D (L486);2.1 D (L48V, L48O);2.1 TD

03/86-06/94 FCC421074
- 1396

1.4 (L48D);2.1 D (L480) 06/88-06/94 FCC421080
- 1129 ->03/1993

1.7 (K/S481);1.7 (K48E);1.7 (K48F) CAT;1.7 (L482);1.7 (L48M, L48F) 03/86-02/94 FCC421080
- 1129 ->04/1989

1.7 (K/S482) 03/86-06/94 FCC421080
- 1129

1.7 (K48M) 06/86-12/89 FCC421080
- 1129 06/1987->04/1989

2.0 (L489) 03/86-10/93 FCC421080
- 1129 06/1986->04/1989

2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O);2.1 D (K480) 08/89-09/95 FCC421074
- 1396 - ABS

2.1 D (K480) 02/92-09/95 FCC421106
- 1215 06/1993->10/1994

2.1 D (L480) 06/88-06/94 FCC421106
- 1215 ->03/1993

2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V) 09/89-06/94 FCC421106
- 1215 ->04/1992

2.1 Turbo-D (K48A, K48W, K487, K488) 10/86-11/93 FCC421106
- 1215 05/1989->
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21
Clutch cable 2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488) 03/86-06/94 FCC421106

- 1215 05/1989->04/1993

21 (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 4x4 03/89-06/94 FHB431221 1645 - ABS

2.0 4x4 (B48R/Y);2.0 4x4 (L48R);2.2 4x4 (B48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K) 03/89-06/94 FHB431220 1495 - ABS

2.0 4x4 (L48R);2.2 4x4 (B48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K) 12/89-06/94 FHB431238 1576 + ABS, ->12/1993
Clutch cable 2.1 D 4x4 (K486) 10/88-05/92 FCC421074

- 1396

25
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 03/87-12/93 FHB431070 1000 - ABS, ->12/1992

FHB431069 1090 + ABS, ->12/1992

2.0 12V 06/88-12/93 FHB431069 1090 ->12/1992

2.8 V6 Injection (B29A) 06/86-02/88 FHB431069 1090

Clutch cable 2.0 12V 06/88-12/93 FCC421083
- 1340 ->12/1992

FCC421083
- 1340 06/1989->12/1992

2.2 (B29) 11/85-03/89 FCC421083
- 1340 ->08/1986

FCC421083
- 1340 06/1987->05/1988

2.2 (B29B) 09/86-12/92 FCC421083
- 1340 06/1987->

CLIO (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1;1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-09/98 FHB431237 1430 ->05/1994

1.1;1.2 (B/C/S572);1.2 (B/C57R);1.4 (B57J, C57J);1.4;1.8;1.9  D
(B/C/S576, B/C/S57L);1.9 D;Electric

05/90-09/98 FHB431237 1430

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 01/96-09/98 FHB431266 1480 05/1996->02/1998

1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-09/98 FHB431266 1480

1.2 (B/C/S577);1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y) 01/91-09/98 FHB431237 1430 ->04/1996

1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) 05/90-09/98 FHB431237 1430 - ABS, 01/1991->

FHB431266 1480 06/1994->02/1998

1.4 01/91-09/98 FHB431266 1480 ->02/1998

1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y) 01/91-09/98 FHB431266 1480 ->04/1996

1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.4;1.8 01/91-09/98 FHB431237 1430 ->02/1998

1.4 (B57J, C57J) 01/91-09/98 FHB432855 1265 - ABS, 03/1998->

FHB432856 1343 - ABS, 03/1998->

FHB432854 1355 + ABS, 03/1998->

1.7 (B/C574) 01/91-12/93 FHB431266 1480 ->10/1992

1.8 (B/C578) 01/91-09/98 FHB431266 1480 - ABS

1.8 (B/C578);1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H);Williams (B/C57M) 01/91-09/98 FHB431237 1430 - ABS

1.8 16V (C57D) 01/91-03/96 FHB431237 1430 - ABS, 08/1991->06/1994

FHB431266 1480 - ABS, 08/1991->06/1994

1.8 Rsi (B/C579) 01/93-08/95 FHB431237 1430 - ABS, 01/1994->

FHB431266 1480 - ABS, 01/1994->

Electric 05/90-09/98 FHB432158 1470

Clutch cable 1.1;1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 ->05/1994

1.1;1.2 (B/C57R);1.4 (B57J, C57J);1.4;1.8;1.9  D (B/C/S576,
B/C/S57L);1.9  D;1.9 D

05/90-09/98 FCC421107
- 992

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 01/96-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 05/1996->02/1998

1.2 (B/C/S577) 01/96-12/96 FCC421107
- 992 ->04/1996

1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) 05/90-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 - ABS, 01/1991->

1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.4;1.8 01/91-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 ->02/1998
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CLIO (I)
Clutch cable 1.4 (B57J, C57J) 01/91-09/98 FCC422828

- 960 03/1998->

1.7 (B/C574) 01/91-12/93 FCC421107
- 992 ->10/1992

1.8 (B/C578);1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H);Williams (B/C57M) 01/91-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 - ABS

1.8 16V (C57D) 01/91-03/96 FCC421107
- 992 - ABS, 08/1991->06/1994

1.8 Rsi (B/C579) 01/93-08/95 FCC421107
- 992 - ABS, 01/1994->

CLIO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 09/98- FHB432974 1415

FHB433091 1321

FHB433092 1402

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...) 09/98- FHB432856 1343 - ABS

FHB432809 1335 09/2001->03/2007

FHB432974 1415 09/2001->03/2007

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...);1.4 (B/CB0C) 09/98- FHB432855 1265 - ABS

FHB432854 1355 + ABS

1.2 (BB0A, CB0A) 03/99-05/01 FHB432855 1265 - ABS

FHB432856 1343 - ABS

FHB432854 1355 + ABS

1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...) 06/01- FHB432974 1415 ->03/2007

1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M)

06/01- FHB432809 1335 ->03/2007

1.2;1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05...);1.4
16V (B/CB0L);1.4 16V (B/CB0P);1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.5 dCi
(B/CB3N);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R,
BB2KL...);1.9 D (B/CB0E);1.9 D (B/CB0J);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)

09/98- FHB432809 1335

1.4 (B/CB0C) 09/98-05/05 FHB432809 1335 + ABS, 08/2000->05/2001

FHB432974 1415 + ABS, 08/2000->05/2001

1.4 16V (B/CB0L) 09/98- FHB432854 1355

10/99-09/04 FHB432809 1335 02/2000->

FHB432974 1415 02/2000->

1.4 16V (B/CB0P) 08/00- FHB432809 1335 ->04/2005

FHB432974 1415 ->04/2005

1.5 dCi (B/CB03) 06/01- FHB432974 1415 not for ESP

1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi (B/CB08) 06/01- FHB432809 1335 not for ESP

1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...) 09/98- FHB432974 1415 06/2001->

1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...);1.9 dTi
(B/CB0U)

09/98- FHB432809 1335 06/2001->

1.9 D (B/CB0E) 09/98-05/05 FHB432855 1265 - ABS, -A/C

FHB432856 1343 - ABS, -ACC
Clutch cable 1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...) 09/98- FCC424251

- 1487

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...);1.2 (BB0A,
CB0A);1.2;1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V,
CB05...);1.4 (B/CB0C);1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.5 dCi;1.6 (B/CB0D);1.9 D
(B/CB0E);1.9 D (B/CB0J);2.0 16V Sport (CB0M);2.0 16V Sport

09/98- FCC422828
- 960

1.4 (B/CB0C) 09/98-05/05 FCC422828
- 960 03/1999->05/2001

1.4 (B/CB0C);1.6 (B/CB0D);1.9 D (B/CB0E);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) 09/98-05/05 FCC422828
- 960 ->05/2001

1.4 16V (B/CB0L);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) 10/99-05/05 FCC422828
- 960 02/2000->

1.4 16V (B/CB0P) 08/00- FCC422828
- 960 ->04/2005

1.5 dCi (B/CB07) 06/01- FCC422828
- 960 ->06/2004

FCC422828
- 960 03/2004->
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CLIO (II)
Clutch cable 1.5 dCi (B/CB07) 06/01- FCC422828

- 960 05/2005->

1.6 (B/CB0D) 09/98-05/05 FCC422828
- 960 ->01/2000

1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL...) 09/98- FCC424251
- 1487 03/1999->

FCC422828
- 960 03/1999->06/2004

FCC422828
- 960 04/2004->

FCC422828
- 960 09/2001->06/2004

FCC422828
- 960 11/2003->

1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) 10/99-05/05 FCC424251
- 1487 02/2000->

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) 02/00- FCC422828
- 960 06/2003->10/2004

CLIO (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 06/05- FHB433127 1451 - ESP

FHB433128 1587 - ESP

FHB433130 1323 + ESP

02/06- FHB433128 1587 - ABS

11/07- FHB433130 1323 + ABS

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U) 05/05- FHB433128 1587 - ABS

07/08- FHB433130 1323 for ESP

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J,
CR11);1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L, CR0R);1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BR0H,
CR0H);1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V
(BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y, CR0B...);1.6 16V (BR09,
BR0T, CR09, CR0T)

05/05- FHB433127 1451 - ABS

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.2 Ethanol 07/08- FHB433129 1451 for ESP

1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J, CR11);1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P);1.2
16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L, CR0R);1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H);1.5
dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi (BR1C, CR1C);1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G);1.5
dCi;1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y, CR0B...);1.6 16V
(BR09, BR0T, CR09, CR0T);2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K);2.0 16V Sport

06/05- FHB433129 1451 + ESP

1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P);1.2 16V;1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10);2.0 16V (BR0C,
BR0K, CR0C, CR0K);2.0 16V Sport

02/06- FHB433127 1451 - ABS

1.2 16V;1.5 dCi;1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10) 11/07- FHB433129 1451 + ABS

1.2 Ethanol 07/08- FHB433127 1451 not for ESP

FHB433128 1587 not for ESP

1.5 dCi 05/05- FHB433129 1451 + ABS, 06/2005->

FHB433130 1323 + ABS, 06/2005->

09/08- FHB433128 1587

FHB433129 1451

FHB433130 1323

1.5 dCi (BR1C, CR1C) 06/05- FHB433127 1451 - ABS; - ESP

FHB433128 1587 - ABS; - ESP

1.5 dCi;2.0 16V Sport 09/08- FHB433127 1451

CLIO Grandtour
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 02/08- FHB433128 1587

FHB433129 1451

FHB433130 1323

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (KR0S);1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J);1.2 16V (KR0E);1.2 16V
(KR0P);1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (KR0F);1.5 dCi (KR0G);1.5 dCi (KR0H);1.5
dCi (KR1C, KR1N);1.6 16V (KR0B)

02/08- FHB433127 1451

1.5 dCi 11/08- FHB433130 1323 + ABS

1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (KR10) 11/08- FHB433129 1451 + ABS
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ESPACE (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 i (J116) 01/89-12/90 FHB431201 1045 - ABS

FHB431202 1984 - ABS

2.0 i Quadra (J116) 03/88-12/92 FHB431271 1682 ->01/1991

2.2 (J117) 07/86-12/90 FHB431271 1682 06/1987->

ESPACE (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 (J636) 01/91-10/96 FHB431202 1984 - ABS

01/91-12/96 FHB432161 1909

FHB432406 1287

2.0 (J636);2.1 RTDT Quadra;2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD
(J63E)

01/91-10/96 FHB431201 1045 - ABS

2.0 (J636);2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD (J63E);2.2
(J/S637, J63G);2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G);2.8 V6 (J638, J63J)

01/91-12/96 FHB431201 1045

2.1 RTDT Quadra 01/91-05/92 FHB432161 1909 + ABS, + ride height control

FHB432406 1287 + ABS, + ride height control

2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D) 01/91-10/96 FHB431201 1045 - ABS, ->05/1992

FHB431201 1045 - ABS, 05/1993->

FHB431202 1984 - ABS, 05/1993->

2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD (J63E) 01/91-10/96 FHB431271 1682 ->11/1995

2.2 (J/S637, J63G) 01/91-10/96 FHB431271 1682 ->08/1996

01/91-12/96 FHB431202 1984

2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) 01/91-12/96 FHB431271 1682

Clutch cable 2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD (J63E) 01/91-10/96 FCC422793
- 1290 ->12/1995

ESPACE (III)
Clutch cable 2.0 (JE0A) 11/96-10/00 FCC422754

- 1070 ->01/2000

2.0;2.0 16V (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) 10/98-10/02 FCC422754
- 1070

EXPRESS
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 07/95-10/99 FHB432157 1480

FHB432158 1470

Clutch cable FCC421092
- 1052

GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM1E);1.6;1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G,
JM2C);1.9 dCi (JM14);1.9 dCi;2.0

04/04- FHB433010 1080

1.9 dCi (JM15) 05/05- FHB433010 1080 06/2006->

KANGOO I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01) 08/97- FHB432858 1422

FHB432972 1430;1462 07/1998->09/2007

FHB432973 1462 07/1998->09/2007

1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W,
KC1D);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08,
KC09);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L);1.6 16V bivalent;1.9
dCi 4x4 (KC0V);1.9 dTi (KC0U);1.9 RXED;D 55 1.9 (KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E,
KC02, KC0J, KC0N)

08/97- FHB432857 1422

1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W, KC1D) 06/01- FHB432972 1430;1462 ->09/2007

FHB432973 1462 ->09/2007

1.5 dCi 08/97- FHB432972 1430;1462

FHB432973 1462

06/05- FHB432857 1422 09/2005->

FHB432858 1422 09/2005->
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KANGOO I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 dCi 06/05- FHB432972 1430;1462 09/2005->

FHB432973 1462 09/2005->

1.6 16V 06/01- FHB432972 1430;1462 07/2003->

FHB432973 1462 07/2003->

1.9 dCi 4x4 10/03- FHB432857 1422 - ABS

FHB432858 1422 - ABS

D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N) 08/97- FHB432972 1430;1462 ->06/2001

FHB432973 1462 ->06/2001
Clutch cable 1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.5 dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09);1.5

dCi;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 16V bivalent;1.9 dCi 4x4;1.9 dTi (KC0U);1.9 RXED
08/97- FCC422767

- 969

1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W, KC1D) 06/01- FCC422767
- 969 ->09/2007

1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 07/1998->06/2001

FCC422767
- 969 07/2003->09/2007

FCC422767
- 969 09/1999->06/2003

1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 ->06/2001

1.5 dCi 08/97- FCC422828
- 960

FCC424251
- 1487

1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V) 10/01- FCC424251
- 1487 11/2001->

1.9 dTi (KC0U) 02/00- FCC422828
- 960 ->06/2003

FCC422828
- 960 07/2001->09/2007

D 55 1.9 (KC0D) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 01/2002->10/2003

D 55 1.9 (KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 ->12/2001

LAGUNA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V (B568, B561) 11/97-03/01 FHB432687 1247 10/1999->

1.6 16V (B568, B561);1.6 16V (K568);1.8 16V (B563, B564);2.0 16V
(K56D/M)

09/95-03/01 FHB432686 1185 07/1998->

1.6 16V (K568) 09/95-03/01 FHB432815 1190 07/1998->

1.6 16V (K568);1.8 (B56A/B);1.8 (B56S/T/0);1.8 (B56Z);1.8
(K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);1.8 16V (B563, B564);1.8 16V (K563, K564);1.9
dTi (B56J);1.9 dTi (K56J);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0 16V
(B56D/M);2.0 16V (K56D/M);2.2 D (B56F/2);2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F);2.2 dT
(B569);2.2 dT (K569);3.0 (K56R, K565);3.0 24V (B56V);3.0 24V (K56V)

11/93-03/01 FHB432686 1185 - ABS

1.6 16V (K568);1.8 (B56A/B);1.8 (B56S/T/0);1.8 (B56Z);1.8
(K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);1.8 16V (B563, B564);1.8 16V (K563, K564);1.9
dTi (B56J);1.9 dTi (K56J);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0 16V
(B56D/M);2.0 16V (K56D/M);2.2 D (B56F/2);2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F);2.2 dT
(B569);2.2 dT (K569);3.0 (B56E/R, B565);3.0 (K56R, K565);3.0 24V
(B56V);3.0 24V (K56V)

11/93-03/01 FHB432687 1247 + ABS

1.8 (K56S/T/0) 06/95-03/01 FHB432815 1190

1.8 (K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);1.8;1.8 16V (K563, K564);1.9 dCi (B56W);1.9
dCi (K56W);1.9 dTi (K56J);2.0 (556A);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0;2.0 16V
(556A/B);2.0 16V (A56A/B);2.0 16V (K56D/M);2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F);3.0
24V (B56V);3.0 24V (K56V)

06/95-03/01 FHB432686 1185

1.9 dCi (K56W) 06/95-03/01 FHB432822 1183

2.0 06/95-02/01 FHB432687 1247 ->01/1997

06/95-03/01 FHB432687 1247

2.0 16V (K56D/M) 09/95-03/01 FHB432822 1183 07/1998->

2.0;2.0 16V (B56D/M);2.2 dT (B569);2.2 dT (K569);3.0 (B56E/R,
B565);3.0 (K56R, K565)

11/93-03/01 FHB432822 1183 02/1997->

Clutch cable 1.6 16V (B568, B561);1.6 16V (K568);1.8 (B56S/T/0);1.8 (B56Z);1.8
(K56Z);1.9 dTi (B56J);1.9 dTi (K56J)

08/95-03/01 FCC422770
- 1118 10/1998->

REN
AULT



1078

RENAULT
LAGUNA (I)
Clutch cable 1.8 (B56A/B);1.8 (B56S/T/0);1.8 (B56Z);1.8 (K56S/T/0);1.8 (K56Z);1.8

16V (B563, B564);1.8 16V (K563, K564);1.9 dCi (K56W);1.9 dTi (B56J);2.0
(556A);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0 (K56C/H);2.0;2.0 16V (556A/B);2.0 16V
(A56A/B)

11/93-03/01 FCC422415
- 1239

1.8 16V (K563, K564) 11/93-03/01 FCC422770
- 1118

1.9 dCi (K56W) 11/93-03/01 FCC422776
- 1188

1.9 dTi (K56J) 10/97-03/01 FCC422776
- 1188 07/1998->

2.0 06/95-02/01 FCC422415
- 1239 ->06/1998

FCC422770
- 1118 09/1998->

LAGUNA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L);1.6 16V (BG1G, BG1H);1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L);1.6
16V;1.8 16V (BG04, BG0B, BG0C, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M);1.8
16V (BG0B, BG0C, BG0J, BG0M, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M);1.8 16V
(KG0B, KG0M);1.8 16V (KG0J);1.8 16V;1.9 dCi (BG08, BG0G);1.9 dCI
(BG0E);1.9 dCi (BG0R);1.9 dCI (KG0E);1.9 dCi (KG0E, KG0R);1.9 dCi
(KG0G);1.9 dCi (KG12);1.9 dCi (KG1A, KG1W);1.9 dCi;2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE
(BG0N);2.0 16V IDE (KG0N);2.2 dCi (BG09);2.2 dCi (BG0F);2.2 dCi
(KG09);2.2 dCi (KG0F);3.0 V6 24V (BG01, BG02, BG0D, BG0Y);3.0 V6 24V
(KG0D)

03/01- FHB432811 2220

1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L) 03/01- FHB432815 1190

1.9 dCi 03/01- FHB432811 2220 09/2001->08/2007

FHB432811 2220 09/2001->10/2003

1.9 dCi (BG05);1.9 dCi (KG05);2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K, BG0P, BG0W);2.0 16V
(KG00, KG0K, KG0W)

08/02- FHB432811 2220 ->05/2005

1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1V);1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1W);2.0 16V;2.0 dCi (BG14,
BG1S);2.0 dCi (BG1T)

01/05- FHB432811 2220 ->08/2007

1.9 dCi (KG1V);2.0 16V;2.0 dCi (KG1S);2.0 dCi (KG1T) 01/05- FHB432811 2220 ->12/2007

2.0 16V 01/05- FHB432811 2220 03/2005->

2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG0Z, BG1L, BG1M) 01/03- FHB432811 2220 09/2003->03/2005

2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG0Z, KG1L, KG1M) 01/03- FHB432811 2220 ->08/2005

2.2 dCi 05/05- FHB432811 2220 ->08/2006

LAGUNA (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 dCi (BT00, BT0A, BT0T, BT1J);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (BT04, BT0D, BT0U);2.0
16V (BT05, BT0F, BT0W);2.0 16V (KT0F, KT0W);2.0 16V Hi-Flex (BT1H);2.0
16V Turbo;2.0 dCi (BT01, BT09, BT12, BT1S);2.0 dCi (BT08, BT0K, BT0J,
BT14, BT1A, BT1D);2.0 dCi (BT0M, BT0N, BT19);2.0 dCi (DT01, DT09, DT12,
DT1D);2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N, KT19);2.0 dCi;2.0 dCi GT (BT1E, BT1N);2.0 dCi
GT (DT11, DT1E, DT1N);2.0 dCi GT (KT11, KT1E, KT1N);2.0 GT;3.0 dCi (BT03,
BT13);3.0 dCi (DT03);3.0 dCi (KT03, KT13);3.0 dCi;3.5 V6 (DT0P);3.5 V6
(KT0C, KT0P)

10/07- FHB434540 1175

1.5 dCi (KT0A) 10/07- FHB434540 1175 02/2008->

1.6 16V (KT0D);2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 dCi (KT01, KT08, KT0K, KT0J, KT1A,
KT1D);2.0 dCi (KT01, KT09, KT12, KT1S)

10/07- FHB434540 1175 01/2008->

2.0 16V Hi-Flex (KT1H) 10/07- FHB434540 1175 06/2009->

3.5 V6 (BT0C, BT0P) 04/08- FHB434540 1175 09/2008->

LOGAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.5 dCi;1.6 09/04- FHB434541 1485

1.6 04/07- FHB434541 1485 + ABS
Clutch cable 1.4 10/07- FCC424255

- 681 for vehicles without 3rd seating row

1.4;1.6 09/04- FCC424255
- 681
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MEGANE (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10);1.4 16V (LA0D,
LA1H, lA0W, LA10);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.4 Eco (BA0T);1.6 16V (BA11,
BA04, BA0B, BA1J);1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11);1.6 16V (La04, LA11,
LA0B, LA1C, LA1J);1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S);1.6 e (DA0F);1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S);1.6 i
(BA0L);1.6 i (LA0L);1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M, KA1R);1.8 16V
(LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M, LA1R);1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R);1.9 D (LA0A,
LA0U);1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U, BA0A);1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F);1.9 dCi (KA05,
KA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F);1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 dT (LA0K,
LA0Y);1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N);1.9 dTi (BA1U);1.9 dTi (KA0N);1.9 dTi
(KA1U);1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N);1.9 dTi (LA1U);1.9 TDI;2.0 (EA0G);2.0 i
(BA0G);2.0 i (EA0G);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G);2.0 i (LA0G)

01/96-08/03 FHB432725 1473

1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N) 09/96-08/03 FHB432922 1440 + ride height control,
03/1999->09/2000

1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10) 01/96-08/03 FHB432922 1440

1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10) 03/99-08/03 FHB432818 1334 ->07/2003

1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U, BA0A) 01/96-08/03 FHB432725 1473 03/1999->09/2000

1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11) 01/96-08/03 FHB433093 1519

FHB433094 1480

1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J) 03/99-08/03 FHB432922 1440 + ride height control, ->07/2003

FHB432922 1440 not for ESP, + ride height control,
10/2000->07/2003

1.6 e (DA0F) 01/96-08/03 FHB432818 1334

1.6 LPG 10/00-08/02 FHB432725 1473 - heavy duty suspension

1.6 LPG;2.0 i (BA0G);2.0 i 01/96-08/03 FHB432922 1440 + heavy duty suspension

1.9 D 04/96-02/01 FHB432725 1473 09/1996->

1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U) 09/96-08/03 FHB432922 1440 + ride height control, ->02/1999

1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N) 03/97-02/01 FHB432922 1440 + ride height control

1.9 dTi (BA1U) 02/01-08/03 FHB432922 1440 not for ESP, + heavy duty suspension,
04/2001->

2.0 i 03/99-08/03 FHB432725 1473 ->04/2000

2.0 i (LA0G) 03/99-08/03 FHB432922 1440 + ride height control, ->08/2000
Clutch cable 1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10);1.4 16V (DA0D,

DA1H, DA0W, DA10);1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10);1.4 16V (KA0D,
KA1H, KA0W, KA10);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.4 e (KA0V);1.4 Eco (BA0T);1.6
16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J);1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11);1.6 16V
(EA0B, EA04, EA11);1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11);1.6 16V (La04, LA11,
LA0B, LA1C, LA1J);1.6 e (DA0F);1.6 e (KA0F);1.6 i (BA0L);1.6 i (LA0L);1.8
16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M, BA1R);1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M,
KA1R);1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M, LA1R);1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R);1.9 D
(LA0A, LA0U);1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U, BA0A);1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F);1.9 dT
(B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y);1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N);1.9 dTi
(KA0N);1.9 dTi (LA1U);1.9 TDI;2.0 (EA0G);2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE (DA03,
DA0P, DA14);2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14);2.0 i (BA0G);2.0 i (DA0G);2.0
i (EA0G);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G);2.0 i (LA0G)

01/96-08/03 FCC422708
- 972

1.4 (LA0E, LA0V);1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S);1.6 e (LA0F,
LA0S);1.6 i (BA0L);1.6 i (LA0L);1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U);1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U,
BA0A);1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y);1.9 TDI;2.0 i
(BA0G);2.0 i (LA07, LA0G)

01/96-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->02/1999

1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10);1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J);1.8
16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M, BA1R);1.9 dTi (BA1U)

03/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->08/2002

1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10);1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W,
EA10);1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10);1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04,
DA11);1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11);1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C,
LA1J);1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M, LA1R);1.9 dCi (DA05, DA1F);1.9
dCi (KA05, KA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F);1.9 dTi (LA1U);2.0 16V IDE (DA03,
DA0P, DA14);2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14);2.0 i

03/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->07/2003

1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10) 01/96-08/03 FCC424248
- 973

1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10);1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10);1.6
16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11)

03/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 10/2000->07/2003

1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) 03/99-08/03 FCC424248
- 973 10/1999->

1.4 e (KA0V);1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11);1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R);1.9 dTi
(DA0N);1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N)

03/97-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->09/2000
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MEGANE (I)
Clutch cable 1.4 Eco (BA0T) 01/96-03/99 FCC422708

- 972 ->12/1998

1.6 e (EA0F) 10/96-03/99 FCC422708
- 972 02/1997->

FCC424248
- 973 02/1997->

1.6 e (KA0F);1.9 dTi (KA0N) 03/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->01/2000

1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S) 09/96-03/99 FCC424248
- 973 10/1996->

1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M, KA1R) 01/01-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->09/2001

1.9 D 04/96-02/01 FCC424248
- 973 09/1996->

1.9 dTi (BA1U) 02/01-08/03 FCC424248
- 973 04/2001->

1.9 dTi (DA0N);1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N) 03/97-02/01 FCC424248
- 973 06/1997->

2.0 16V (BA0H) 07/96-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->01/1999

2.0 16V (EA0H) 10/96-11/99 FCC422708
- 972 02/1997->01/1999

2.0 i 03/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->04/2000

2.0 i (DA0G) 03/96-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->02/2003

2.0 i (LA0G) 03/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->08/2000

MEGANE (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 11/02- FHB433009 2023

FHB433010 1080

1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B);1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F);1.5 dCi (KM13);1.5 dCi
(KM16, KM1E);1.6;1.6 16V  Hi-Flex;1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C);1.6 16V;1.6
Flex-Fuel;1.9 dCi (BM0G, CM0G);1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C);1.9 dCi
(LM14, LM1D);2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U);2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 dCi (BM1K,
CM1K);2.0 dCi;2.0 Renault Sport

11/02- FHB432852 1479

1.9 dCi 05/05- FHB433010 1080 03/2007->

MEGANE SCENIC
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i (JA0E) 10/96-10/99 FHB434486 1476

1.4 i (JA0E);1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11);1.6 e (JA0F);1.6 i (JA0L);1.9 D
(JA0J);1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y);1.9 dTi (JA0N);2.0 i (JA0G)

10/96-10/99 FHB432852 1479

2.0 i (JA0G) 01/97-09/99 FHB434486 1476 05/1997->
Clutch cable 1.4 i (JA0E) 10/96-10/99 FCC424248

- 973

1.4 i (JA0E);1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11);1.6 e (JA0F);1.6 i (JA0L);1.9 D
(JA0J);1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y);1.9 dTi (JA0N);2.0 i (JA0G);2.0 RXE 4x4

10/96-10/99 FCC422708
- 972

2.0 i (JA0G) 01/97-09/99 FCC424248
- 973 05/1997->

MODUS
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 09/04- FHB433161 1276

FHB433162 1375

FHB433163 1387

FHB433164 1497

1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P);1.2 (JP0S);1.2 16V  Hi-Flex;1.4 (JP01, JP0J);1.5 dCi
(FP0D, JP0D);1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F);1.5 dCi (JP02);1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H);1.5
dCi 75;1.5 dCi 90;1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G);1.6 (JP0L, JP0V)

09/04- FHB433129 1451

1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T) 12/04- FHB433164 1497 - ESP

FHB433130 1323 02/2008->

1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.2 16V  Hi-Flex;1.5 dCi
(FP0E, JP0E);1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G)

12/04- FHB433163 1387 - ESP

FHB433161 1276 + ESP

1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.4 (JP01, JP0J);1.5 dCi
(FP0E, JP0E);1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G);1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H);1.6 (JP03, JP0B,
JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G)

12/04- FHB433162 1375 ->12/2006

1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P, JP0T);1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) 12/04- FHB433129 1451 02/2008->

1.2 (JP0S) 12/04- FHB433163 1387 11/2007->
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MODUS
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (JP0S) 12/04- FHB433164 1497 11/2007->

1.2 (JP0S);1.2 16V (JP0W) 12/04- FHB433161 1276 11/2007->

1.2 (JP0S);1.6 (JP0L, JP0V) 12/04- FHB433162 1375 04/2005->12/2006

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex 09/04- FHB433130 1323

10/08- FHB433162 1375 for ESP

1.2 16V (JP0W) 12/04- FHB433162 1375 11/2007->

1.4 (JP01, JP0J) 12/04- FHB433129 1451 + ABS, 07/2008->

FHB433130 1323 + ABS, 07/2008->

1.5 dCi (FP0E, JP0E) 12/04- FHB433129 1451 + ABS, 08/2007->

FHB433130 1323 + ABS, 08/2007->

1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) 12/04- FHB433163 1387 ->01/2008

FHB433164 1497 ->01/2008

FHB433161 1276 08/2006->

FHB433162 1375 08/2006->

SAFRANE (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 (B540) 11/92-07/96 FHB432848 953 - ABS, ->01/1995

FHB432169 850 + ABS

FHB432170 1091 + ABS

2.0 (B540);2.1 dT (B546) 11/92-07/96 FHB432847 700 - ABS, ->01/1995

2.0 12V (B542, B54E) 04/92-07/96 FHB432170 1091

2.0 12V (B542, B54E);3.0 04/92-07/96 FHB432169 850

2.1 dT (B546) 04/92-07/96 FHB432170 1091 - ABS

2.1 dT (B546);2.2 (B541) 04/92-07/96 FHB432169 850 - ABS

2.2 (B541) 04/92-07/96 FHB432847 700 - ABS, 09/1992->01/1995

FHB432848 953 - ABS, 09/1992->01/1995

2.2 (B543) 04/92-07/96 FHB432170 1091 + ABS

2.2 (B543);2.5 dT (B548);3.0 V6 (B54B, B544);3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) 04/92-07/96 FHB432169 850 + ABS

SAFRANE (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 16V (B54L) 07/96-12/00 FHB432170 1091 + ABS

2.0 16V (B54L);2.2 dT (B54G);2.5 20V (B54F);3.0 V6 (B54M) 07/96-12/00 FHB432169 850 + ABS

2.9 24V (B54N) 03/99-12/00 FHB432169 850 ->04/2000

FHB432170 1091 ->04/2000

SANDERO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.6 12/07- FHB434542 1660

Clutch cable 1.4 12/07- FCC424255
- 681

SCÉNIC (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) 09/99-09/03 FHB434486 1476

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10);1.6;1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M,
JA1A);1.8 4x4;1.9 D;1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F);1.9 dCi RX4;1.9 dTi (JA1U);2.0
16V (JA1B, JA1D);2.0 16V;2.0 16V RX4

09/99-09/03 FHB432852 1479

1.9 dTi (JA0N) 09/99-08/03 FHB432852 1479 01/2000->
Clutch cable 1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) 09/99-09/03 FCC424248

- 973

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10);1.6;1.6 BiFuel;1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R,
JA1M, JA1A);1.8 4x4;1.9 D;1.9 dTi (JA0N);1.9 dTi (JA1U);2.0 16V (JA1B,
JA1D);2.0 16V

09/99-09/03 FCC422708
- 972

1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A);1.9 dTi (JA0N);2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D);2.0
16V

09/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 ->04/2001
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SCÉNIC (I)
Clutch cable 1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F) 09/99-08/03 FCC424248

- 973 11/2000->

1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F);2.0 16V 09/99-08/03 FCC422708
- 972 03/2001->

SCÉNIC (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A);1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM0F);1.5 dCi
(JM16);1.5 dCi (JM1F);1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B);1.6;1.6 16V (JM1R);1.9
D;1.9 dCi (JM14);1.9 dCi (JM15);2.0 (JM05, JM0U, JM1N, JM1U, JM2V);2.0
16V Turbo (JM0W);2.0 dCi (JM1K)

06/03- FHB433010 1080

1.5 dCi (JM1E) 05/05- FHB433010 1080 06/2006->

1.9 dCi 06/03- FHB433010 1080 05/2005->

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C) 06/03- FHB433010 1080 for vehicles without electronic handbrake

SUPER 5
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 (B/C/401, B/C40H) 01/86-03/95 FHB431122 1330 ->07/1989

1.2 (B/C40F) 01/87-08/90 FHB431122 1330 07/1987->06/1989

1.4 (B/C/407) CAT 10/85-12/96 FHB431122 1330 12/1985->

1.4 (B/C40J) 06/87-07/89 FHB431122 1330 07/1987->

1.4 Turbo (C405) 04/85-08/90 FHB431216 1405 ->05/1987

1.4 Turbo GT (C405) 01/85-03/95 FHB431216 1405 ->08/1990

1.4 Turbo GT (C405);1.7 (B/C408);1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G);1.7 i (C409) 01/85-03/95 FHB431122 1330 ->08/1990

1.6 D 04/85-12/90 FHB431122 1330 02/1986->

1.6 D (B/C/404) 08/85-12/96 FHB431122 1330 10/1987->08/1990
Clutch cable 1.1 (B/C/401, B/C40H) 01/86-03/95 FCC421092

- 1052 ->07/1989

1.2 (B/C40F) 01/87-08/90 FCC421092
- 1052 07/1987->06/1989

1.4 (B/C/407) CAT 10/85-12/96 FCC421092
- 1052 12/1985->

1.4 (B/C40J) 06/87-07/89 FCC421092
- 1052 07/1987->

1.4 Turbo GT (C405) 01/85-05/91 FCC421092
- 1052 ->06/1989

1.6 D 04/85-12/90 FCC421092
- 1052 02/1986->

1.6 D (B/C/404) 08/85-12/96 FCC421092
- 1052 10/1987->08/1990

1.7 (B/C408);1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G);1.7 i (C409) 10/86-03/95 FCC421092
- 1052 ->08/1990

THALIA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 02/98- FHB432974 1415

1.2 16V;1.4;1.9 D 02/98- FHB432809 1335

1.4 02/98- FHB432855 1265

FHB432856 1343

08/00- FHB432809 1335 + ABS

FHB432974 1415 + ABS, 08/2002->10/2005

1.9 D 02/98- FHB432854 1355

Clutch cable 1.2 16V 02/98- FCC424251
- 1487

1.2 16V;1.9 D 02/98- FCC422828
- 960

1.4;1.4 16V 08/00- FCC422828
- 960 ->10/2005

1.6 03/98- FCC422767
- 969 08/1998->

THALIA (II)
Clutch cable 1.2 16V (LU2V);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V 09/08- FCC422828

- 960

TWINGO I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (C063, C064);1.2 (C066, C068);1.2 (C067) 03/93- FHB432422 1443

1.2 (C063, C064);1.2 (C066, C068);1.2 (C067);1.2;1.2 16V (C060);1.2 16V
(C06C, C06D, C06K);1.2 LPG

03/93- FHB432816 1457 + ABS

1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) 01/01- FHB432422 1443 - ABS, ->06/2007
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TWINGO I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.2 16V (C060);1.2 LPG 09/98- FHB432422 1443 - ABS

Clutch cable 1.2 (C063, C064);1.2 (C066, C068);1.2 (C067) 03/93- FCC422656
- 938

19 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.4;1.9 D 01/88-12/92 FHB432921 1565 07/1988->04/1992

1.9 D 01/88-12/92 FHB431239 1565 + ABS, 07/1988->
Clutch cable 1.2;1.4;1.9 D 01/88-12/92 FCC421093

- 1002 07/1988->04/1992

19 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565 ->09/1994

1.4 03/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565 10/1994->

1.9 D 03/92-12/95 FHB432921 1565

Clutch cable 1.2;1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 FCC421093
- 1002 ->09/1994

1.4 03/92-12/95 FCC421093
- 1002 10/1994->

1.9 D 03/92-12/95 FCC421093
- 1002

21
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 06/86-04/95 FHB431221 1645 ->08/1994

1.9 D;2.1 D 06/86-08/94 FHB431221 1645

Clutch cable 1.7 06/86-04/95 FCC421080
- 1129 ->12/1988

2.1 D 06/86-08/94 FCC421074
- 1396

CLIO (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 01/91-09/98 FHB431237 1430 ->05/1995

1.2 01/91-09/98 FHB431237 1430 11/1991->02/1998

1.2;1.9  D 01/91-09/98 FHB431237 1430 ->02/1998

1.2;1.9 RND 06/94-02/98 FHB431237 1430

Clutch cable 1.1 01/91-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 ->05/1995

1.2 01/91-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 11/1991->02/1998

1.2;1.9  D 01/91-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 ->02/1998

1.2;1.9 RND 06/94-02/98 FCC421107
- 992

1.9  D 01/91-09/98 FCC421107
- 992 07/1991->02/1998

CLIO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D) 09/98- FHB432855 1265 - ABS, ->05/2003

FHB432856 1343 - ABS, ->05/2003

FHB432809 1335 - ABS, 06/2003->04/2005

FHB432854 1355 + ABS, ->05/2003

FHB432974 1415 + ABS, 06/2003->04/2005

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10) 03/99- FHB433091 1321

FHB433092 1402

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10);1.5 dCi (SB07);1.5 dCi;1.9 DTi (SB0U) 03/99- FHB432809 1335

1.5 dCi 03/99- FHB432974 1415

11/03- FHB432809 1335 ->04/2005

FHB432974 1415 ->04/2005

1.5 dCi (SB07) 03/99- FHB432854 1355

1.9 D (SB0E) 09/98- FHB432854 1355 ->07/2003

FHB432809 1335 08/2003->10/2003
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CLIO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D (SB0E) 09/98- FHB432974 1415 08/2003->10/2003

1.9 D (SB0J) 02/00-05/01 FHB432854 1355 + ABS
Clutch cable 1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D);1.5 dCi (SB07);1.5 dCi 09/98- FCC422828

- 960 ->04/2005

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10) 03/99-10/03 FCC422828
- 960 06/2001->

1.5 dCi;1.9 D (SB0J);1.9 DTi (SB0U) 02/00-10/04 FCC422828
- 960

1.9 D (SB0E) 09/98- FCC422828
- 960 ->10/2003

KANGOO I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) 08/97- FHB432857 1422

FHB432858 1422

FHB432972 1430;1462 07/2001->06/2008

FHB432973 1462 07/2001->06/2008

FHB432973 1462 07/2003->06/2008

FHB432972 1430;1462 09/1999->06/2003

FHB432973 1462 09/1999->06/2003

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 (FC1A);1.2 16V (FC05);1.2 BiFuel;1.4 (FC0C,
FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.5 dCi
(FC1E);1.5 dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi (FC1R);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L,
FC0P, FC0S);1.6 16V bivalent;1.9 dCi (FC0V);1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9
(FC0D);D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- FHB432828 1707

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.6 16V 08/97- FHB432972 1430;1462 07/2003->06/2008

1.5 dCi 08/97- FHB432972 1430;1462

FHB432973 1462

1.9 D (FC0J) 09/99-06/03 FHB432857 1422 ->10/2002

FHB432858 1422 ->10/2002

D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 08/97- FHB432972 1430;1462 ->07/2001

FHB432973 1462 ->07/2001
Clutch cable 1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) 08/97- FCC422767

- 969 07/2001->06/2008

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 16V (FC05);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.6
16V

08/97- FCC422767
- 969 07/2003->06/2008

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 07/1998->07/2001

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M);1.9 dTi (FC0U) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 ->06/2001

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 09/1999->06/2003

1.2 (FC1A) 07/98- FCC424251
- 1487

1.2 (FC1A);1.2 BiFuel;1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09);1.5 dCi
(FC1R);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S);1.6 16V bivalent;1.9 dCi
(FC0V)

07/98- FCC422767
- 969

1.2 16V (FC05) 10/01- FCC422767
- 969 ->06/2008

FCC422767
- 969 ->10/2003

FCC422767
- 969 07/2003->10/2003

1.2 16V (FC05);1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.6 16V 10/01- FCC422767
- 969 ->06/2003

1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 07/1998->12/2001

FCC422767
- 969 09/1999->10/2003

1.5 dCi 07/98- FCC422828
- 960

1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R) 10/01- FCC422828
- 960 ->06/2003

1.6 16V 10/01- FCC422767
- 969 07/2003->

1.9 D (FC0J);D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 ->10/2002

1.9 dTi (FC0U) 08/97- FCC422828
- 960 ->06/2001

FCC422828
- 960 07/2001->06/2003
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KANGOO I
Clutch cable 1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9 (FC0D) 08/97- FCC422767

- 969 07/2001->06/2003

D 55 1.9 (FC0D) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 08/2001->10/2003

D 55 1.9 (FC0D);D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 ->12/2001

D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 08/97- FCC422767
- 969 ->07/2001

FCC422767
- 969 09/1999->06/2001

MASTER (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 11/89-12/95 FHB431117 1775 ->12/1992

2.1 D 11/89-07/93 FHB431117 1775 ->02/1991

FHB431116 1750 03/1991->

2.2 08/93-02/98 FHB431117 1775 ->02/1994

FHB431116 1750 03/1994->

28-35 2,5 TD 08/89-07/98 FHB431116 1750 ->09/1997

28-35 2.0 10/86-07/98 FHB431116 1750 10/1989->
Clutch cable 2.0 11/89-12/95 FCC422772

- 2012 ->12/1992

28-35 2,5 D;28-35 2.5 D 08/89-07/98 FCC422703
- 1365 ->09/1994

28-35 2.0 10/86-07/98 FCC421052
- 1395 ->10/1989

FCC422703
- 1365 10/1989->

35 2,5 TD 08/89-07/98 FCC421052
- 1395 ->02/1998

FCC422703
- 1365 ->10/1994

MASTER (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 dCi 80 07/98- FHB432824 1420

09/00- FHB432810 1737 09/2003->08/2006

1.9 dCi 80;1.9 dTI;2.2 dCI 90;2.5 D;2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5
dCi 120;2.8 dTI;3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S);3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T)

07/98- FHB432808 1175

1.9 dCi 80;2.2 dCI 90;2.5 dCi 120 09/00- FHB432808 1175 09/2003->08/2006

1.9 dTI 09/00- FHB432810 1737 ->08/2003

1.9 dTI;2.2 dCI 90;2.5 dCi 120 09/00- FHB432808 1175 ->08/2003

2.5 D 07/98-01/01 FHB432808 1175 ->07/2000

07/98- FHB432810 1737

2.5 dCi 10/01- FHB432810 1737 ->08/2006

08/06- FHB432808 1175 01/2008->

FHB432810 1737 01/2008->

FHB432824 1420 01/2008->

2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi 100
(JDCV);2.5 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S);3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S,
HD1S);3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T)

10/01- FHB432808 1175 ->08/2006

Clutch cable 2.5 D 07/98-01/01 FCC422703
- 1365

RAPID
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 02/86-05/92 FHB431122 1330 ->08/1991

1.0;1.1 (F401);1.1 (F40H);1.1;1.2 (F406, G40A);1.2;1.4 (F402);1.4 (F407)
CAT;1.4 (F40D);1.4 (F40M);1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.6 D (F404);1.9 D (F40P,
F40N, F40E);1.9 D (F40R)

07/85-08/98 FHB431122 1330

1.1 07/85-08/98 FHB432157 1480

1.4 07/85-08/98 FHB432158 1470

1.6 D (F404) 03/86-08/98 FHB432158 1470 08/1991->
Clutch cable 1.0 02/86-05/92 FCC421092

- 1052 ->08/1991
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RAPID
Clutch cable 1.0;1.1 (F40H);1.1;1.2 (F406, G40A);1.2;1.4 (F402);1.4 (F407) CAT;1.4

(F40D);1.4 (F40M);1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.4;1.6 D (F404);1.6 D;1.9 D (F40P,
F40N, F40E);1.9 D (F40R)

07/85-08/98 FCC421092
- 1052

1.1 (F401) 07/85-04/95 FCC421092
- 1052 ->09/1991

SUPER 5
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (S40F, S407) 01/87-12/96 FHB431122 1330 07/1987->06/1989

1.4 04/85-10/87 FHB431122 1330

FHB431216 1405

Clutch cable 1.2 (S40F, S407) 01/87-12/96 FCC421092
- 1052 07/1987->06/1989

1.4 04/85-10/87 FCC421092
- 1052

TRAFIC (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7;2.0 4x4;2.1 D 4x4 06/86-04/89 FHB431097 808 03/1989->

1.9 D 06/97-03/01 FHB431097 808 ->12/1997

1.9 D;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 05/89-03/01 FHB432859 1295 - ABS, 11/1997->12/2000

FHB432859 1295 + ABS, 11/1997->12/2000

FHB431097 808 05/1998->

2.0 [RWD] 05/89-03/01 FHB432859 1295 ->08/1994

2.0 [RWD];2.5 D 4x4 05/89-03/01 FHB431097 808 ->08/1994

2.0 4x4 06/86-04/89 FHB432859 1295 03/1989->

2.1 D;2.2;2.5 D 06/94-03/01 FHB432859 1295 + ABS

2.2 05/89-06/94 FHB431097 808 01/1990->

2.5 D 05/89-03/01 FHB431097 808 05/1998->01/1999

FHB431097 808 09/1994->01/1999

FHB431097 808 09/1994->04/1998

09/94-04/98 FHB431097 808 ->10/1997

05/98-03/01 FHB431097 808 ->01/1999

2.5 D 4x4 05/89-03/01 FHB432859 1295 05/1998->

09/94-01/99 FHB432859 1295 ->04/1998

2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 05/89-03/01 FHB432859 1295 11/1997->12/2000
Clutch cable 2.0 [RWD] 05/89-10/97 FCC422090

- 1367 ->08/1994

2.0 4x4;2.1 D 4x4 06/86-04/89 FCC422701
- 1400 03/1989->

2.0;2.1 D;2.1 D [RWD];2.2;2.2 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 03/89-03/01 FCC422090
- 1367

2.1 D 03/89-03/01 FCC422701
- 1400

2.2 03/89-03/01 FCC422656
- 938

2.2 4x4 09/94-04/98 FCC422701
- 1400 ->10/1997

2.5 D 03/89-03/01 FCC422794
- 1264

05/89-03/01 FCC422701
- 1400 09/1994->09/1997

TWINGO I
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 (S063, S064) 03/93-05/96 FHB432422 1443

1.2 (S066, S068) 05/96- FHB432422 1443 - ABS, ->06/2007

FHB432816 1457 + ABS, ->06/2007
Clutch cable 1.2 (S063, S064) 03/93-05/96 FCC422656

- 938

SEAT
ALHAMBRA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 T 20V;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4motion;1.9 Tdi 4x4;2.0 i;2.8 V6;2.8 V6 4motion 04/96-03/10 FHB432938 1290

RE
N

AU
LT

SE
AT



1087

SEAT
ALTEA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 TSI 04/10- FHB434489 1445 T58/T59

1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI 03/04- FHB434489 1445

1.6 LPG 09/09- FHB434489 1445 12/2009->

1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI 08/09- FHB434489 1445 11/2009->

1.6;2.0 TDI 03/04- FHB434489 1445 04/2004->

ALTEA XL
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 TSI 04/10- FHB434489 1445 T58/T59, 05/2010->

1.4 16V;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0
FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 4x4

10/06- FHB434489 1445

1.4 TSI 11/07- FHB434489 1445 05/2010->

1.6 TDI 10/09- FHB434489 1445 11/2009->

2.0 TDI 06/07- FHB434489 1445 05/2009->

2.0 TDI 4x4 06/07- FHB434489 1445 02/2008->

2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TFSI 4x4 06/07- FHB434489 1445 05/2008->

AROSA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 05/97-06/04 FHB432940 1388

10/98-01/01 FHB432825 1392 11/1998->

1.0;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI 05/97-06/04 FHB432825 1392

1.0;1.7 SDI 05/97-06/04 FHB432939 1395 - ABS, Ch. No.:->6H-ZW028000

1.4 05/97-06/04 FHB432939 1395 - ABS, Ch. No.:->6HZW028000
Clutch cable 1.0 05/97-06/04 FCC424252

- 1095

10/98-01/01 FCC424252
- 1095 11/1998->

1.0;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.7 SDI 05/97-06/04 FCC422759
- 1059

CORDOBA (02-09)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6 16V;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 09/02-11/09 FHB434495 1580 - ABS, 1KM/1JB

FHB434495 1580 - ABS, 1KM/1JB, + heavy duty
suspension

FHB433097 1642 + ABS, 1KD/1KK/1KS/1KT, - heavy
duty suspension

1.2;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 10/02-11/09 FHB433102 1583

1.4 16V 05/06-11/09 FHB434495 1580 - ABS, 1KM

1.4 16V;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 09/02-11/09 FHB433102 1583 10/2002->

CORDOBA (93-02)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i;1.3;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 02/93-10/99 FHB432693 1625

1.3;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 D 02/93-06/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 07/1994->

1.4 i 02/93-10/99 FHB432694 1515

1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/93-10/99 FHB432826 1513 - ABS, Ch.
No.:6K-ZR126719;6K-ZR663843->

1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TDI 06/94-10/99 FHB432693 1625 Ch. No.:->6K-ZR 549075/ 037976

1.4;1.6 i;1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS

1.6 06/99-10/02 FHB432694 1515 + ABS

1.6 i 02/93-06/99 FHB432693 1625 Ch. No.:->6K-ZR 549075/ 037976,
11/1993->

05/94-06/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 09/1994->

1.8 i 02/93-06/99 FHB432693 1625 Ch. No.:->6K-ZR 549075/ 037916,
11/1993->

1.8 i 16V 02/93-10/99 FHB433096 1633

SEAT
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CORDOBA (93-02)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 02/93-08/96 FHB432693 1625 10/1993->06/1994

1.9 TD 02/93-08/96 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 08/1994->

FHB432693 1625 Ch. No.:->6K-ZR 037976/ 549075,
11/1993->

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 FHB432694 1515 09/1996->
Clutch cable 1.0 i 09/96-06/99 FCC422653

- 1065 07/1997->

1.0;1.0 i;1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.9 TDI;2.0 i 16V 02/93-12/02 FCC422653
- 1065

1.4 02/93-12/02 FCC422759
- 1059

1.4 i 02/93-06/99 FCC422759
- 1059 05/1997->

1.4 i 16V 09/96-06/99 FCC422759
- 1059 06/1997->

1.4 i;1.6 i 02/93-06/99 FCC422653
- 1065 05/1997->

1.6 06/99-12/02 FCC422653
- 1065 ->05/2000

1.6 i;2.0 i 02/93-06/99 FCC422653
- 1065 10/1993->06/1996

1.9 TD 02/93-08/96 FCC422655
- 855 Ch. No.:->ZR060580, 08/1994->

1.9 TDI 02/93-12/02 FCC422757
- 1300

2.0 i 02/93-06/99 FCC422655
- 855 10/1993->06/1996

IBIZA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 i 10/86-05/93 FHB432695 903 ->01/1993

IBIZA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 TDI;2.0 i 16V 03/93-08/99 FHB432694 1515

1.0;1.0 i;1.3 i;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 03/93-08/99 FHB432693 1625 Ch. No.:->6K-ZR 549075/ 037976

1.0;1.0 i;1.3 i;1.4 i;1.6 i 03/93-08/99 FHB432826 1513 Ch. No.:6K-ZR126719;6K-ZR663843->

1.0;1.9 D;1.9 TD 03/93-09/96 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 10/1994->

1.3 i 03/93-08/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 10/1994->06/1996

1.4 i;1.8 i 03/93-08/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 10/1994->04/1999

1.4;1.6 i 09/94-06/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS

1.6 i 03/93-08/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, 07/1996->

1.8 i 16V 03/93-08/99 FHB433096 1633

1.9 SDI 08/96-08/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, ->04/1999

1.9 TDI 08/96-08/99 FHB432694 1515 + ABS, ->04/1999
Clutch cable 1.0 i;1.4 i 09/93-08/99 FCC422653

- 1065 ->04/1999

1.0;1.4;1.4 i 16V;1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TDI;2.0 i 16V 03/93-08/99 FCC422653
- 1065

1.3 i 03/93-08/99 FCC422653
- 1065 ->06/1996

1.6 i 03/93-08/99 FCC422653
- 1065 ->07/1994

FCC422653
- 1065 07/1996->

1.9 D 03/93-08/99 FCC422655
- 855

1.9 TD 03/93-08/96 FCC422655
- 855 Ch. No.:->060580

1.9 TDI 03/93-08/99 FCC422757
- 1300

2.0 i 03/93-08/99 FCC422655
- 855 Ch. No.:->060580, ->06/1996

IBIZA (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.6 08/99-02/02 FHB432694 1515 + ABS

1.6;1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHB432693 1625

1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 FHB433096 1633

Clutch cable 1.4 16V 08/99-02/02 FCC422759
- 1059

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6 08/99-02/02 FCC422653
- 1065
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IBIZA (IV)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 05/05-11/09 FHB434495 1580 1KM

FHB434495 1580 1KM, + heavy duty suspension

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 SDI 02/02-11/09 FHB433102 1583

1.2;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI 02/02-12/07 FHB434495 1580 Ch. No.:6L2010001->, 1KM

FHB434495 1580 Ch. No.:6L2010001->, 1KM, + heavy
duty suspension

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 02/02-11/09 FHB433097 1642 1KD/1KS, for vehicles without sports
suspension

1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 TDI 02/02-11/09 FHB433102 1583 ->10/2008

1.8 T Cupra R;1.8 T FR;1.9 TDI Cupra R 12/03-05/08 FHB433097 1642 1KK/1KT/1KP, for vehicles without
sports suspension

LEON (05-12)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 TDi 10/05- FHB432943 1700 ->10/2005

LEON (98-06)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 11/99-06/06 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->F1-MY006500, ->05/2002

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V;1.8 20V T;1.8 20V T 4;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, ->07/2005

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V;1.8 20V T;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI
Syncro;2.8;2.8 Cupra 4

11/99-06/06 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension

1.6 10/05-06/06 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension

1.6;1.6 16 V;1.8 20V T;1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Syncro;2.8;2.8 Cupra 4 11/99-06/06 FHB432729 1690

1.8 20V 11/99-06/06 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->F1-MY006500, ->12/2003

1.8 20V T 4 11/99-06/06 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension, 03/2000->

FHB432729 1690 03/2000->

1.8 T Cupra R 02/02-06/06 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension, 05/2002->

FHB432943 1700 ->05/2003

FHB432729 1690 05/2002->

1.8 T Cupra R;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI Syncro 09/00-06/06 FHB432943 1700 ->10/2005

1.9 SDI 11/99-06/06 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension, 06/2000->

FHB432729 1690 06/2000->

1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 FHB432943 1700

FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->F1-MY006500, ->09/2002

05/03-06/06 FHB432943 1700 ->07/2004

2.8 Cupra 4 02/01-06/06 FHB432943 1700 ->06/2004

MALAGA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 05/85-12/93 FHB432044 2272

FHB432695 903

1.2;1.2 i;1.5;1.5 i;1.5 i CAT;1.7 D 05/85-12/93 FHB432043 905

1.5 05/85-12/93 FHB432043 905 01/1987->07/1992

1.5 i 01/87-12/93 FHB432043 905 10/1987->07/1992

1.7 D 05/85-12/93 FHB432043 905 ->07/1992

MARBELLA
Cable,
parking
brake

0.8;0.9;0.9 CAT 08/86-10/98 FHB432404 2670

Clutch cable 0.8 08/86-10/98 FCC421114
- 510

TERRA
Cable,
parking
brake

0.9 02/87-12/96 FHB432404 2670 ->10/1995

0.9 CAT;1.3 D;1.4 D 03/90-12/95 FHB432404 2670

SEAT
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SEAT
TOLEDO (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 12/95-03/99 FHB432842 1620 ->10/1998

1.6 i;1.8 16V;1.8 GT;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI 05/91-03/99 FHB432041 1527

1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 TDI 12/95-03/99 FHB432041 1527 ->10/1998

1.8 16V 05/91-03/99 FHB432842 1620 09/1991->08/1993

FHB432842 1620 09/1991->11/1992

1.8 GT 05/91-03/99 FHB432842 1620

1.9 TDI 08/95-03/99 FHB432842 1620 06/1996->10/1998

2.0 i 05/91-03/99 FHB432041 1527 ->12/1996

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 05/91-03/99 FHB432842 1620 Ch. No.:->1LZ328000
Clutch cable 1.6 i 01/93-03/99 FCC422835

- 801 ->09/1998

1.6 i;1.8 16V;1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 05/91-03/99 FCC422835
- 801

TOLEDO (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 07/99-05/06 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension, 11/1999->

FHB432943 1700 11/1999->10/2005

FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->F1-MY006500,
11/1999->05/2002

FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:F1-MY006501->,
01/2000->05/2002

FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:F1-MY006501->,
11/1999->05/2000

1.6 04/99-05/06 FHB432943 1700

1.6 16V;1.8 20VT;1.9 TDI 04/99-05/06 FHB432943 1700 ->10/2005

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 20V;1.8 20VT;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5;2.3 V5 20V 04/99-05/06 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension

1.6;1.6 16V;1.8 20VT;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5;2.3 V5 20V 04/99-05/06 FHB432729 1690

1.8 20V 04/99-05/06 FHB432943 1700 06/2000->10/2005

FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->F1-MY006500, ->12/2003

FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:F1-MY006501->, ->12/2003

1.9 SDI 11/99-06/04 FHB434487 1700 + heavy duty suspension, 06/2000->

FHB432729 1690 06/2000->

FHB432943 1700 06/2000->10/2003

1.9 TDI 04/99-05/06 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->F1-MY006500, ->10/2005

FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:F1-MY006501->, ->10/2005

10/00-05/06 FHB432943 1700 05/2001->10/2005

05/03-05/06 FHB432943 1700 ->06/2004

2.3 V5 20V 05/01-05/06 FHB432943 1700 ->11/2003

TOLEDO (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.8 TFSI 05/06-05/09 FHB434489 1445

INCA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.4 i;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/95-06/03 FHB432827 1670

Clutch cable 1.4 16V 04/00-06/03 FCC422759
- 1059 09/2000->

1.4 i;1.7 D 11/95-06/03 FCC422653
- 1065 ->04/2000

1.6 i 11/95-05/98 FCC422655
- 855 ->05/1997

11/95-06/03 FCC422653
- 1065

1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/95-06/03 FCC422655
- 855 ->04/1997

MARBELLA
Cable,
parking
brake

0.8;0.9;0.9 CAT 01/87-12/93 FHB432404 2670

SE
AT



1091

SEAT
MARBELLA
Clutch cable 0.8 01/87-12/93 FCC421114

- 510

TERRA
Cable,
parking
brake

0.9;0.9 CAT;1.3 D;1.4 D 01/87-12/95 FHB432404 2670

SKODA
FABIA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 12/99-08/02 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM, 10/2000->

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM, + heavy duty suspension,
10/2000->

1.0;1.2;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI RS;2.0 08/99-03/08 FHB433102 1583

1.2 07/01-03/08 FHB434495 1580 1KM

FHB434495 1580 1KM, + heavy duty suspension

1.2 12V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-12/14 FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM

1.2 TDI;1.2 TSI;1.4;1.4 TDI;1.4 TSI RS;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI 01/07-12/14 FHB433097 1642 1JB/1KK/1KT

1.2 TDI;1.4 TDI;1.4 TSI RS;1.6;1.9 TDI 01/07-12/14 FHB433097 1642 1JA/1JE/1JD; 1KK/1KT

1.2 TSI;1.4;1.6 TDI 01/07-12/14 FHB433097 1642 1JA/1JE/1JD/; 1KK/1KT

1.2;1.2 12V 01/03-12/14 FHB434495 1580 1KM/1JA/1JD

1.2;1.2 TDI;1.2 TSI;1.4;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI 01/03-12/14 FHB434495 1580 1KM/1JB

12/06-12/14 FHB434495 1580 1KM/1JA/1JD/1JC

1.2;1.4 TDI 12/06-12/14 FHB434495 1580 1KM/1JB, + heavy duty suspension

1.2;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 08/99-03/08 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM

1.4 16V 10/99-12/07 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM, 05/2000->

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM, 05/2000->

12/99-12/07 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM, 05/2002->

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM, 05/2002->

04/06-12/07 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM, 05/2006->

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM, 05/2006->

1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 12/99-03/08 FHB433097 1642 1KK

1.4 TDI 04/03-12/07 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM, 08/2004->

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM, 08/2004->

1.4;1.6 01/07-12/14 FHB433097 1642 1JA/1JE/1JD/; 1KK/1KT, 03/2010->

FHB433097 1642 1JB/1KK/1KT, 03/2010->

1.9 TDI RS 06/03-03/08 FHB433097 1642 1KP/1KQ

FAVORIT
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 (135 E);1.3 (135);1.3 135 (781) 10/90-06/95 FHB432691 1755 ->12/1992

1.3 (781);1.3 135 (781);1.3 135 X,LX,GLX (781);1.3 135L (781);1.3 136
(781)

05/89-06/97 FHB432691 1755

FELICIA (I)
Clutch cable 1.3;1.3 LX;1.3 LXI;1.6 GLX;1.6 LX 10/94-04/02 FCC422849

- 501

FELICIA (II)
Clutch cable 1.3;1.6 01/98-06/01 FCC422849

- 501

OCTAVIA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 04/99-03/01 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->1UY294000, 1KP, ->05/1999

FHB434487 1700 Ch. No.:1UY294001->, 1KP, + heavy
duty suspension, 06/1999->

1.4 16V 09/00-12/10 FHB432943 1700 1KP, - heavy duty suspension

1.4 16V;1.6 02/97-12/10 FHB434487 1700 1KP, + heavy duty suspension

SEAT
SK
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.6;1.8 T 4x4 08/00-12/10 FHB432943 1700 2D0, ->09/2004

1.4;1.6;1.9 SDI 07/98-09/04 FHB432943 1700 2D0, 08/2000->

1.6 09/96-09/04 FHB432943 1700 1KP, - heavy duty suspension,
10/1996->

FHB434487 1700 1KP, + heavy duty suspension,
10/1996->

02/97-12/07 FHB432943 1700 2D0, 08/2000->09/2004

07/98-09/04 FHB434487 1700 1KP, + heavy duty suspension,
08/2000->

1.8 20V 09/96-07/00 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension,
07/1999->

1.8 20V;1.8 T;1.9 TDI 09/96-12/10 FHB432729 1690

1.8 T 08/97-12/10 FHB432729 1690 01/1999->06/1999

FHB432943 1700 2D0, - heavy duty suspension,
07/1999->02/2006

FHB434487 1700 2D1, + heavy duty suspension,
01/2000->

07/98-12/10 FHB434487 1700 2D1, + heavy duty suspension,
07/1999->

1.9 SDI 07/98-12/03 FHB434487 1700 2D1, 08/1998->

1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4x4;RS 1.8 T 06/97-12/10 FHB432943 1700 2D0

1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;RS 1.8 T 06/97-12/10 FHB434487 1700 2D1

1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 FHB432943 1700 2D0, ->02/2006

FHB434487 1700 2D1, 10/1996->

08/97-01/06 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension,
07/1999->07/2000

07/98-01/06 FHB432943 1700 2D0, 01/1999->

07/98-03/10 FHB434487 1700 2D1, 08/2000->

08/00-12/10 FHB432943 1700 2D0, 10/2005->

FHB434487 1700 2D1, 10/2005->

2.0 04/99-05/07 FHB432729 1690 ->06/1999

FHB434487 1700 for vehicles with sports suspension,
07/1999->

FHB434487 1700 for vehicles with sports suspension,
08/2000->

2.0 4x4 01/00-12/10 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension,
->04/2001

2.0;2.0 4x4 04/99-05/07 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension

FABIA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 07/01-12/07 FHB434495 1580 1KM

FHB434495 1580 1KM, + heavy duty suspension

1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 07/01-12/07 FHB433102 1583

1.4;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 FHB434495 1580 1JA/1JD/1KM

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1KM

SMART
CABRIO
Cable,
parking
brake

0.6 (450.400, S1OLD2);0.6 (450.432);0.6 (450.433, S1OLA1);0.7
(450.400, 450.441, 450.442);0.7 (450.414);0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402,
450.403, S1OLC1)

03/00-01/04 FHB433098 990

CITY-COUPE
Cable,
parking
brake

0.6 (450.330, 450.332);0.6 (450.333, 450.335);0.6 (450.341,
S1CLA1);0.6 (450.342, S1CLB1);0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.336, 450.352,
450.353);0.7 (450.347);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303,
450.306...)

07/98-01/04 FHB433098 990

SK
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SMART
CROSSBLADE
Cable,
parking
brake

0.6 (450.418) 06/02-12/03 FHB433098 990

FORTWO
Cable,
parking
brake

0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.331);0.7 (450.335, 450.336, 450.341, 450.342,
450.343...);0.7 (450.414, 450.441, 450.442, 450.443, 450.452);0.7
(450.452);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302, 450.303, 450.306);0.8
CDI (450.401, 450.402, 450.403)

01/04-01/07 FHB433098 990

SUZUKI
SAMURAI
Clutch cable 1.3 All-wheel Drive 01/00-12/04 FCC424247

- 1860

1.3 All-wheel Drive (SJ 413) 11/88-12/04 FCC424247
- 1860 09/1998->08/2000

SJ 413
Clutch cable 1.3 08/86-08/90 FCC424247

- 1860

VITARA
Clutch cable 1.6 All-wheel Drive (ET);1.6 All-wheel Drive (TA, TA01) 07/88-03/98 FCC424242

- 1880 07/1990->

1.6 i 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA02) 07/90-03/98 FCC424242
- 1880 06/1991->

TOYOTA
AYGO
Clutch cable 1.0 (KGB10);1.0 GPL;1.4 HDi (WNB10) 07/05- FCC422853

- 1396

1.4 HDi (WNB10) 07/05- FCC422854
- 1277

COROLLA (E10)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_);1.6 GLI
(AE101_);1.6 Si (AE101_);2.0 D (CE100_)

05/92-04/97 FHB434427 1286

COROLLA (E11)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3;1.4 (EE111_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_) 04/97-10/01 FHB434427 1286

1.4 (EE111_);1.4 (ZZE111_);1.4 16V (ZZE111_);1.6 (AE111_);1.6 16V
(ZZE112_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_);1.9 D (WZE110_);2.0 D (CE110_)

04/97-01/02 FHB434427 1286 - ABS

ECHO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.5 VVTi 04/03-08/05 FHB434465 1520

FHB434466 1475

YARIS
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 16V 04/99-09/05 FHB434430 1505 - ABS

FHB434463 1580 - ABS

FHB434464 1553 - ABS

FHB434466 1475 + ABS

1.0 16V;1.3 16V;1.4 D-4D 04/99-09/05 FHB434429 1290 - ABS

1.0 16V;1.3;1.3 16V;1.4 D-4D 04/99-09/05 FHB434465 1520 + ABS

1.0 GPL 04/01- FHB434523 1556

FHB434524 1600

FHB434525 1634

FHB434526 1678

1.0 GPL;1.0 VVT-i;1.3 VVT-i;1.33 VVT-i;1.4 D-4D;1.5 TS;1.5 VVT-i TS 04/01- FHB434465 1520

1.5 TS 04/01- FHB434466 1475

01/03-09/05 FHB434465 1520 04/2003->

VAUXHALL
AGILA (A)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 12V 02/00-11/06 FHB434536 1290 10/2003->

SM
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VAUXHALL
AGILA (A)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 12V 02/00-11/06 FHB434537 1295 10/2003->

09/00-03/08 FHB433112 1507 ->02/2001

FHB434537 1295 08/2002->

1.0 12V;1.2 16V 09/00-03/08 FHB433111 1518 ->02/2001

FHB434536 1290 08/2002->

1.2 16V Twinport 07/04-11/06 FHB434536 1290 10/2004->

FHB434537 1295 10/2004->

ASTRA (F)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 09/91-09/93 FHB432103 1676 Ch. No.:->NB547665, ->07/1992

FHB432678 1682 Ch. No.:NB547666->, 08/1992->

1.4 i 03/91-02/98 FHB431230 2735 10/1991->

03/91-03/01 FHB432087 1575/ 1175

FHB432678 1682

03/92-02/98 FHB432678 1682 09/1992->

1.4 i;1.4 S;1.6 i;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 03/91-03/01 FHB431230 2735

1.6 i 03/91-03/01 FHB432117 1400

09/91-02/98 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 09/1995->

FHB432117 1400 09/1995->

FHB432678 1682 09/1995->

03/92-02/98 FHB432678 1682 09/1994->

05/92-12/94 FHB432678 1682 ->08/1994

1.6 i 16V 08/94-09/98 FHB432678 1682 ->01/1998

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD 03/92-02/98 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 09/1994->

1.6 Si 03/91-12/94 FHB432117 1400 09/1991->08/1994

1.7 D 03/91-12/94 FHB432117 1400 09/1991->

1.8 16V;1.8 i 16V 01/94-03/01 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 ->08/1996

1.8 i 09/91-09/98 FHB432117 1400 05/1992->

FHB432678 1682 05/1992->

2.0 i 09/91-02/98 FHB431230 2735 Ch. No.:->R2999999, 10/1991->

03/93-10/94 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 10/1993->

FHB432678 1682 10/1993->

2.0 i 16V 01/94-02/98 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 04/1995->
Clutch cable 1.6 i 09/91-02/98 FCC422734

- 902 +A/C, 09/1995->

FCC421116
- 815 ->07/1995

FCC421116
- 815 ->08/1994

FCC422734
- 902 09/1994->08/1996

FCC422730
- 882 09/1996->

FCC422730
- 882 -A/C, 09/1995->

03/92-02/98 FCC421116
- 815 Ch.

No.:->T2500014/T5000073;S6999999
/S8999999;SP780300/P4999999;T3/T
S/TE/TA/TB

FCC422730
- 882 Ch.

No.:T2500015/T5000074;T60000001/
T80000001;SP780301;T3/TS/TE/TA/TB
/T4->, -A/C

VA
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (F)
Clutch cable 1.6 i 03/92-02/98 FCC422734

- 902 Ch.
No.:T2500015/T5000074;T60000001/
T80000001;SP780301;T3/TS/TE/TA/TB
->V2016939/V5013985;V8008662;P49
99999;V3/VS/VE/VA/VB, +A/C

FCC422730
- 882 Ch.

No.:V2016940/V5013986;V8008663;V
3/VS/VE/VA/VB;VP/V4/V6->, +A/C

1.6;1.7 D 09/91-08/95 FCC421116
- 815

1.7 D 03/91-12/94 FCC422730
- 882 09/1991->

09/91-08/95 FCC422730
- 882

1.7 TD 08/94-02/98 FCC422734
- 902 +A/C

FCC422734
- 902 -A/C

1.8 i 03/92-09/98 FCC421116
- 815 05/1992->

ASTRA (G)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;1.8 16V
Dualfuel;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V

02/98-10/05 FHB432936 1590 Ch. No.:->22006460

1.4 16V;1.6 02/98-05/05 FHB433181 1585 + ABS

1.4 16V;1.6 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, ->08/2000

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->08/2000

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-08/05 FHB432935 180 09/2000->

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 09/2000->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 09/2000->

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;1.8 16V
Dualfuel;2.0;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2
16V

02/98-10/05 FHB432935 180

1.6 02/98-05/05 FHB433181 1585 08/1999->

1.6 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load,
09/2000->03/2005

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load,
09/2000->03/2005

FHB432984 279 ->03/2005

02/98-08/05 FHB432936 1590 09/2000->

FHB432984 279 09/2000->

FHB433181 1585 09/2000->

02/98-10/05 FHB432984 279

FHB433181 1585

03/03-10/05 FHB432936 1590 04/2004->

FHB432984 279 04/2004->

FHB433181 1585 04/2004->

1.6 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/98-05/05 FHB432935 180 09/2000->03/2005

1.6 16V;2.0 16V Turbo;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V 02/98-10/05 FHB433018 1585 08/2002->06/2003

1.6 16V;2.0 DI;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.2 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432935 180 ->03/2005

1.6 Dualfuel 03/98-05/05 FHB432984 279 08/2002->

1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 DTI 16V;2.0 SRI Turbo 03/98-05/05 FHB432935 180 08/2002->

1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432935 180 08/1999->

1.6;1.6 Dualfuel;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel;2.0;2.0
16V;2.0 DI;2.0 SRI Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI

02/98-10/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load

1.6;1.6 Dualfuel;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.2 DTI 10/99-08/05 FHB433181 1585 Ch.
No.:42000001;45000001;46000001;48
000001;4B000001;4G000001->,
01/2004->
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ASTRA (G)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 DTI 16V 03/98-05/05 FHB433018 1585 08/2002->

09/98-05/05 FHB432984 279 09/2000->03/2005

02/00-05/05 FHB433018 1585 08/2002->03/2005

1.8 16V 02/98-07/04 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 11/1998->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 11/1998->

FHB432935 180 11/1998->

02/98-10/05 FHB432937 1255

09/00-05/05 FHB432936 1590 ->07/2001

1.8 16V Dualfuel 02/98-07/04 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 07/2002->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 07/2002->

FHB432935 180 08/2001->

FHB432984 279 08/2001->

09/02-08/05 FHB433018 1585 ->07/2003

1.8 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel;2.0 16V Turbo;2.2 16V 03/00-08/05 FHB432984 279 ->05/2005

1.8 16V;2.0 DI 02/98-10/05 FHB433018 1585 08/2001->07/2002

2.0 02/98-10/05 FHB432936 1590

2.0 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432984 279 08/1999->08/2000

2.0 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-05/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, 08/1999->

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, 08/1999->

2.0 DI 03/98-04/04 FHB432984 279 ->09/2002

2.0;2.0 SRI Turbo 07/02-10/05 FHB433018 1585 ->06/2003

ASTRA (H)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.3 CDTi;1.3 CDTI;1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9
CDTi;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.0 VXR

01/04-11/10 FHB432935 180

1.4 04/04-11/10 FHB434512 1665/ 1647 Ch.
No.:62000001;65000001;68000001;8B
000001->, 08/2005->

1.4 i 16V;1.9 CDTi 02/05-11/10 FHB434512 1665/ 1647 04/2006->

1.4;1.4 i 16V;1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.7 CDTi;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI
16V;2.0 Turbo

01/04-11/10 FHB432935 180 ->07/2008

1.4;1.6 01/04-11/10 FHB433088 1650 + ABS

1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9 CDTI;2.0 Turbo 01/04-11/10 FHB434512 1665/ 1647 Ch. No.:000001->, 08/2005->

1.6 01/04-05/09 FHB432935 180 02/2004->07/2008

1.7 CDTI 01/04-11/10 FHB433088 1650

FHB434512 1665/ 1647

1.7 CDTI;2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHB432935 180 05/2004->

2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 FHB432984 279 ->03/2005

FHB434512 1665/ 1647 11/2005->

01/04-11/10 FHB433153 1760/ 1735

08/04-10/10 FHB432984 279 ->05/2005

ASTRA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3;1.6;1.8 i 09/85-08/91 FHB432103 1676 01/1986->

1.6 D 09/85-08/91 FHB432103 1676 01/1986->08/1988

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 10/87-08/93 FHB432678 1682 Ch. No.:NB547665->, 10/1991->

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;2.0 i CAT 10/87-08/93 FHB432103 1676 Ch. No.:->NB547665, 10/1991->

1.6 i;2.0 i 01/87-12/91 FHB432103 1676 09/1987->08/1991

1.6 S 01/89-12/91 FHB432103 1676 09/1989->
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ASTRA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 D 01/89-12/91 FHB432103 1676 ->08/1991

2.0 GTE 09/86-08/91 FHB432103 1676 09/1988->

2.0 i 01/87-12/91 FHB432678 1682 Ch. No.:NB547666->

2.0 i CAT 01/91-08/93 FHB432678 1682 Ch. No.:NB547666->, 10/1991->

ASTRA TwinTop (H)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 09/05-11/10 FHB434512 1665/ 1647

1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.8 09/05-11/10 FHB433181 1585

1.6;1.9 CDTi;2.0 Turbo 09/05-11/10 FHB434512 1665/ 1647 02/2006->

CALIBRA
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 i 06/90-07/97 FHB432115 953 ->12/1996

2.0 i 16V 06/90-07/97 FHB432115 953 09/1994->

2.0 i 16V 4x4 02/94-07/97 FHB432115 953 ->07/1995

2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/90-02/94 FHB432115 953

2.0 i 4x4 06/90-07/97 FHB432115 953 ->07/1993

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 03/92-07/97 FHB432115 953 ->02/1996

2.5 i V6 04/93-07/97 FHB432115 953 09/1993->

CARLTON (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 09/87-03/94 FHB431190 756

FHB431250 2080

Clutch cable FCC422083
- 835

CAVALIER (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;2.0 4x4;2.0 i CAT 08/86-08/88 FHB431190 756

2.0 SRi 130;2000i 09/86-08/88 FHB431190 756 09/1987->

CAVALIER (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 S 09/88-11/95 FHB431250 2080 ->08/1992

1.4 S;1.6 09/88-11/95 FHB431190 756 ->08/1992

1.6 i 08/88-11/95 FHB431250 2080

09/88-11/95 FHB431250 2080 09/1989->06/1994

1.6 i;1.7 D;1.8;1.8 i CAT;2.0 GSi;2.0 GSi 4x4;2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i
CAT;2.0 SRi;2.0 SRi 16V;2.5 V6

08/88-11/95 FHB431190 756

1.6 i;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 4x4 09/88-11/95 FHB431190 756 09/1989->06/1994

1.7 TD 09/88-11/95 FHB431190 756 09/1992->

FHB431250 2080 09/1992->

1.8 09/88-08/95 FHB431190 756 09/1989->

FHB431250 2080 09/1989->

1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 FHB431250 2080 09/1991->

1.8 i CAT;2.0 i 4x4 03/90-11/95 FHB431190 756 09/1991->

2.0 i 08/88-11/95 FHB432116 665

FHB432123 2035

2.0 i 16V 09/88-11/95 FHB432115 953 09/1989->06/1994

2.0 i 16V 4x4 08/88-11/95 FHB432115 953

2.0 i 4x4 03/90-11/95 FHB432116 665 09/1991->

FHB432123 2035 09/1991->

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 06/92-11/94 FHB432115 953 ->06/1994

VAUXH
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CAVALIER (III)
Clutch cable 1.8 09/88-08/95 FCC422083

- 835 09/1989->

1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 FCC422083
- 835 ->08/1992

1.8;2.0 i 4x4;2.0 SRi 09/88-10/92 FCC422083
- 835

CORSA (B)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 i 12V 09/94-09/00 FHB432122 1373 06/1997->

1.0 i 12V;1.6 i 16V 09/94-09/00 FHB432121 1077 06/1997->

1.2 i 03/93-09/00 FHB432122 1373

1.2 i 16V 03/98-09/00 FHB432121 1077 08/1998->

FHB432122 1373 08/1998->

1.2 i;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V;1.5 TD;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077

1.4 i S 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077 ->12/1995

FHB432122 1373 ->12/1995

1.5 D 03/93-09/00 FHB432122 1373 ->05/1997

1.5 D;1.6  GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 FHB432121 1077 ->05/1997

CORSA (C)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 12V 08/00-10/06 FHB433105 1097

FHB433106 830

1.0 12V;1.2 16V 09/00-10/06 FHB433104 1105 Ch. No.:195343->, + increased axle
load, 08/2001->

1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4
16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V

08/00-10/06 FHB432913 217 - ABS

FHB432913 217 + ABS

1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel;1.2 Twinport;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.7
CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 16V

08/00-10/06 FHB433007 330

1.0 12V;1.2 Twinport 11/03-10/06 FHB433104 1105 + increased axle load

1.2 16V Dualfuel 08/01-10/06 FHB433104 1105 Ch. No.:195343->, + increased axle
load

1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-10/06 FHB433007 330 ->07/2004

1.2 Twinport 07/04-10/06 FHB433105 1097 - increased axle load

1.3 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHB433007 330 08/2003->

FHB433104 1105 for vehicles with sports suspension,
08/2003->

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHB432913 217 - ABS, 10/2003->

FHB432913 217 + ABS, 10/2003->

1.4 16V 08/00-10/06 FHB433104 1105

1.4 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 08/00-10/06 FHB433007 330 ->10/2003

1.4 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 08/00-10/06 FHB433105 1097 Ch. No.:->14195342;16;13, ->07/2001

FHB433105 1097 Ch. No.:14195343;16;13->, - increased
axle load, 08/2001->

1.4 Twinport 06/03-10/06 FHB432913 217 - ABS, 11/2003->

FHB433104 1105 - ABS, 11/2003->

FHB433106 830 - ABS, 11/2003->

FHB433105 1097 - increased axle load, 11/2003->

FHB432913 217 + ABS, 11/2003->

FHB433179 1425 + ABS, 11/2003->

FHB433180 1142 + ABS, 11/2003->

FHB433007 330 11/2003->

1.7 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHB433105 1097 - increased axle load, 10/2003->

1.7 DI 16V 08/00-09/06 FHB433104 1105 + increased axle load, 09/2000->
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CORSA (C)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V 08/00-09/06 FHB433007 330 09/2000->

08/00-10/06 FHB433179 1425

FHB433180 1142

CORSA (D)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 07/06- FHB434510 1478 08/2007->

1.0 i 12V 07/06- FHB434510 1478

1.0 i 12V;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434509 1463

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434508 1478 ->07/2007

1.0;1.2;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- FHB434509 1463 08/2007->

1.2 i 16V 11/06- FHB434510 1478 12/2009->

1.2 i 16V;1.4 11/06- FHB434509 1463 01/2010->

1.2;1.4 07/06- FHB433007 330 ->11/2006

1.3 CDTI 07/06-06/15 FHB434510 1478 08/2007->07/2010

1.4 07/06- FHB434509 1463 08/2006->

FHB434508 1478 08/2006->07/2007

11/06- FHB434510 1478 01/2010->

MERIVA (A)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI;1.4 16V Twinport;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.6 i 16V Twinport;1.6 Turbo;1.7
CDTI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V;1.8 i 16V

01/03-06/10 FHB433107 1635

NOVA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 09/88-08/92 FHB432113 1262

FHB432114 1037

1.4 i 09/87-03/93 FHB431254 1400 Ch. No.:->N4052760

1.4 i;1.4 i S;1.4 S;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT 09/87-03/93 FHB431189 960 Ch. No.:->N4052760

1.4 S 01/90-02/93 FHB431189 960 ->08/1990

FHB431254 1400 ->08/1990

FHB432113 1262 09/1990->

FHB432114 1037 09/1990->

1.4;1.6 09/88-08/92 FHB431189 960

1.6 09/88-08/92 FHB431254 1400

OMEGA (B)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 03/94-09/99 FHB432112 1550/ 1550 ->07/1995

2.0 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 03/94-02/01 FHB432112 1550/ 1550 ->05/1999

2.0;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 V6;2.6 V6;3.0 V6;3.2 V6 01/94-07/03 FHB432112 1550/ 1550

2.5 TD 04/94-07/01 FHB432112 1550/ 1550 ->07/2000

SENATOR (B)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 i;2.6 i;3.0;3.0 24V 09/87-09/93 FHB432112 1550/ 1550

3.0 i CAT 01/88-09/93 FHB432112 1550/ 1550 ->08/1992

TIGRA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 07/94-12/00 FHB432121 1077

FHB432122 1373

1.6 16V 07/94-12/00 FHB432121 1077 06/1997->

FHB432122 1373 06/1997->

TIGRA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI 06/04-08/09 FHB433105 1097
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TIGRA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI 06/04-08/09 FHB433106 830

FHB433179 1425

FHB433180 1142

1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04-08/09 FHB432913 217

VECTRA (B)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 08/95-10/01 FHB432909 312 ->07/1996

FHB432984 279 08/1996->08/2000

1.6 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432911 1455/ 1455 09/1995->

FHB432909 312 Ch.
No.:->V1977736;V5288044;V7151663;
VS/VP/VL, 09/1995->07/1997

08/95-03/02 FHB432912 128 ->08/2000

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 08/95-03/02 FHB432984 279 Ch.
No.:V1977737;V5288045;V7151664;XL
000001;VS/VP->, 08/1997->

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.2 DTI
16V;2.2 i 16V;2.5 i GSi;2.5 i V6;2.6 i V6

08/95-07/03 FHB432911 1455/ 1455

1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 09/95-03/02 FHB432909 312 Ch.
No.:->V1977736;V5288044;V7151663;
VS/VP/VL, ->07/1997

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-03/02 FHB432911 1455/ 1455 ->08/2000

1.7 TD 08/95-07/03 FHB432912 128

1.8 i 16V 08/95-07/03 FHB432984 279

1.8 i 16V;2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 09/00-07/03 FHB432912 128 ->03/2002

2.0 DI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432913 217 11/1996->

2.0 Di 16V 08/95-03/02 FHB432913 217 ->08/2000

FHB432984 279 ->08/2000

2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432909 312 Ch.
No.:->V1977736;V5288044;V7151663;
VS/VP/VL, 09/1996->07/1997

2.0 DI 16V;2.0 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432911 1455/ 1455 11/1996->

FHB432909 312 Ch.
No.:->V1977736;V5288044;V7151663;
VS/VP/VL, 11/1996->07/1997

2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432984 279 08/1997->

2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432911 1455/ 1455 08/1997->

2.2 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432984 279 09/2000->

2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V 08/95-10/01 FHB432911 1455/ 1455 09/2000->

VECTRA (C)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 16V Dualfuel;2.0 16V Turbo;2.2 16V;2.8 V6 Turbo;3.2 V6 01/02- FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load

1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;3.0 CDTi;3.0 V6 CDTI 04/02-10/08 FHB433089 1630/ 1573

2.0 16V Turbo 01/00-10/08 FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load, 02/2003->

2.2 direct 01/02-10/08 FHB433089 1630/ 1573 + increased axle load, 04/2004->

ZAFIRA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V 11/98-08/05 FHB433158 1677/ 1677

04/99-08/05 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load

FHB432984 279 ->06/2005

FHB433014 1360 ->06/2005

FHB432936 1590 05/1999->
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ZAFIRA (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 16V 04/99-08/05 FHB433181 1585 08/1999->

1.6 16V;1.6 CNG;1.6 Dualfuel;1.8 16V;2.0;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 GSI Turbo;2.2
16V;2.2 D

11/98-08/05 FHB432984 279

1.6 16V;1.8 16V 04/99-08/05 FHB432935 180 ->06/2005

FHB433016 1675 08/1999->

1.6 CNG;1.8 Dualfuel 09/00-08/05 FHB433017 1675 for vehicles with sports suspension,
08/2003->

FHB433158 1677/ 1677 for vehicles without sports suspension,
08/2003->

1.6 CNG;2.0;2.2 D 06/01-06/05 FHB433016 1675 ->07/2003

1.6 Dualfuel 11/98-08/05 FHB433014 1360

FHB433016 1675 08/2002->

1.6 Dualfuel;1.8 16V;1.8 Dualfuel 11/98-08/05 FHB433015 1680 ->07/2002

1.8 16V 05/99-08/00 FHB433015 1680 ->07/1999

09/00-08/05 FHB433181 1585 + ABS

1.8 16V;1.8 Dualfuel 09/00-08/05 FHB433016 1675 08/2002->07/2003

1.8 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0 GSI Turbo;2.2 16V 11/98-08/05 FHB433017 1675 01/2004->

2.0 DI 16V 10/99-08/05 FHB432984 279 ->08/2000

FHB433016 1675 ->08/2000

FHB433015 1680 Ch. No.:->999999

2.0 DTI 16V 04/99-08/05 FHB432984 279 09/2000->06/2005

FHB433015 1680 Ch. No.:->999999, 09/2000->07/2001

FHB433016 1675 Ch. No.:000001->999999,
08/2001->07/2003

2.0 GSI Turbo 11/98-08/05 FHB433016 1675

2.0;2.2 D 06/01-06/05 FHB433017 1675 for vehicles with sports suspension

2.2 16V 11/98-08/04 FHB433015 1680 Ch. No.:->999999, 09/2000->07/2002

FHB433016 1675 Ch. No.:000001->999999,
08/2002->07/2003

ARENA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D 03/98-08/01 FHB432859 1295 + ABS, 09/1998->

1.9 D;2.5 D 03/98-08/01 FHB432859 1295 + ABS

ASTRAMAX
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 S 07/89-08/91 FHB432117 1400 07/1990->

1.7 D 01/89-07/94 FHB432117 1400

Clutch cable 1.4 S 07/89-08/91 FCC421116
- 815 07/1990->

1.7 D 01/89-07/94 FCC421116
- 815

ASTRAVAN (F)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i 01/91-10/94 FHB432117 1400 09/1991->

1.6 i 01/91-08/98 FHB432087 1575/ 1175 09/1994->

FHB432117 1400 09/1994->

1.7 D 01/91-08/94 FHB432117 1400 09/1993->

ASTRAVAN (G)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 08/98-08/06 FHB432984 279

09/00-08/06 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load,
04/2001->05/2005

FHB433181 1585 + ABS
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ASTRAVAN (G)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 i 09/00-08/06 FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load,
04/2001->05/2005

FHB432935 180 04/2001->05/2005

FHB432984 279 04/2001->05/2005

1.6 i;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 16V;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 08/98-08/06 FHB432935 180

1.6 i;1.7 DTI 16V;2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 08/98-08/06 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load

1.6 i;1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHB433181 1585 08/1999->

1.6 i;1.7 TD;2.0 DI 08/98-08/06 FHB432936 1590 Ch. No.:->22006460

1.7 CDTI 08/98-08/06 FHB432936 1590

04/04-08/06 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, ->02/2005

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->02/2005

FHB432935 180 ->02/2005

FHB432984 279 ->02/2005

FHB433181 1585 Ch.
No.:42000001;45000001;46000001;48
000001;4B000001;4G000001->

1.7 DTI 16V 08/98-08/06 FHB433181 1585

1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 FHB432937 1255 - increased axle load, ->08/2000

FHB432937 1255 + increased axle load, ->08/2000

FHB432935 180 ->08/2000

FHB432984 279 ->08/2000

2.0 DI 08/98-08/06 FHB433018 1585 08/2001->07/2002

FHB432935 180 09/1998->

2.0 DI;2.0 DTI 08/98-08/06 FHB432984 279 ->05/2005

COMBO (B)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 07/94-10/01 FHB432122 1373

FHB432982 1515

FHB432982 1515 06/1997->

1.4;1.4 16V;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 FHB432121 1077

Clutch cable 1.4 07/94-10/01 FCC422086
- 727 ->08/1994

COMBO (C)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CDTI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHB433180 1142 + ABS

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 i 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/01-11/11 FHB433179 1425 + ABS

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/01-02/12 FHB432935 180

1.4 i 16V 01/04-11/11 FHB432935 180 10/2004->

CORSAVAN (B)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 i 01/94-09/00 FHB432122 1373

1.4 i;1.5 D 01/94-09/00 FHB432121 1077

1.7 D 01/94-09/00 FHB432121 1077 03/1996->

FHB432122 1373 03/1996->

CORSAVAN (C)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V 09/00-06/06 FHB433105 1097

FHB433106 830

FHB433007 330 08/2001->07/2004

FHB433104 1105 Ch. No.:195343->, + increased axle
load, 08/2001->

VA
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VAUXHALL
CORSAVAN (C)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 16V Dualfuel 08/01-06/06 FHB433007 330 ->07/2004

1.2 16V Dualfuel;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHB433104 1105 + increased axle load

1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel;1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHB433007 330

FHB432913 217 - ABS

FHB432913 217 + ABS

1.3 CDTI 16V 04/04-06/06 FHB433104 1105 for vehicles with sports suspension

FHB433105 1097 for vehicles without sports suspension

1.4 09/00-06/06 FHB433104 1105

FHB433179 1425 + ABS

FHB433180 1142 + ABS

1.4;1.7 DI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHB433105 1097 - increased axle load

1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 FHB433105 1097 Ch. No.:->14195342;16;13, ->07/2001

FHB433105 1097 Ch. No.:14195343;16;13->, - increased
axle load, 08/2001->

CORSAVAN (D)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHB434509 1463

1.3 CDTI 07/06- FHB434510 1478

FHB434509 1463 04/2007->

FHB434510 1478 06/2010->

FHB434510 1478 06/2010->07/2010

MOVANO (A)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 DTI 10/01-05/10 FHB432824 1420 - ABS, 10/2003->

FHB432810 1737 + ABS, 10/2003->

FHB432808 1175 10/2003->

2.2 DTI 10/98-05/10 FHB432824 1420

2.2 DTI;2.5 DTI;3.0 DTi 10/98-05/10 FHB432808 1175

09/00-05/10 FHB432824 1420 - ABS

FHB432810 1737 + ABS

2.5 CDTI 10/01-05/10 FHB432808 1175 09/2006->

FHB432810 1737 09/2006->

02/03-05/10 FHB432808 1175 10/2006->

FHB432810 1737 10/2006->

08/06-05/10 FHB432824 1420 - ABS, 10/2006->

FHB432810 1737 + ABS, 10/2006->

2.5 D 10/98-09/00 FHB432808 1175 12/1999->

FHB432824 1420 12/1999->

2.5 D;2.8 DTI;2.8 TDI 10/98-10/01 FHB432808 1175 11/1998->

2.5 DTI 10/01-08/09 FHB432824 1420 - ABS, 09/2002->

FHB432810 1737 + ABS, 09/2002->

10/01-05/10 FHB432808 1175 09/2002->

FHB432824 1420 09/2002->

2.8 TDI 10/98-10/01 FHB432824 1420 11/1998->

NOVAVAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 01/90-10/94 FHB431189 960 Ch. No.:G4000001->N4052760

FHB431254 1400 Ch. No.:G4000001->N4052760

VAUXH
ALL
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VAUXHALL
NOVAVAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 01/90-10/94 FHB432114 1037 Ch. No.:N4052761->

1.2;1.5 D 01/90-10/94 FHB432113 1262 Ch. No.:N4052761->

1.4 11/90-03/93 FHB432113 1262

FHB432114 1037

1.5 D 01/91-10/94 FHB431189 960 Ch. No.:->N4052760

FHB431254 1400 Ch. No.:->N4052760

VOLVO
440 (K)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.7;1.7 Turbo;1.8;1.9 Turbo-Diesel;2.0 09/88-12/96 FHB433003 1428 Ch. No.:165501->

1.7;1.7 Turbo 08/88-07/96 FHB433003 1428 Ch. No.:165501->, 09/1988->

460 (L)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 07/92-07/96 FHB433003 1428 Ch. No.:165501->, 09/1993->

1.7;1.7 Turbo 09/88-07/96 FHB433003 1428 Ch. No.:165501->, 09/1989->

1.7;1.7 Turbo;1.8;1.9 Turbo-Diesel;2.0 08/89-07/96 FHB433003 1428 Ch. No.:165501->

480 (E)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 Turbo;2.0 01/91-07/96 FHB433003 1428

1.7;1.7 Turbo 08/87-07/96 FHB433003 1428 09/1990->

740 (4cyl - 16v)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.3 08/88-07/91 FHB432700 2065

FHB432701 527

FHB432895 750

740 (4cyl - 8v)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 01/86-08/90 FHB432700 2065 09/1987->

FHB432701 527 09/1987->

FHB432895 750 09/1987->

09/90-08/92 FHB432700 2065

FHB432701 527

FHB432895 750

740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 Turbo 09/87-08/91 FHB432701 527

FHB432895 750

2.0 Turbo;2.3 Turbo 09/87-08/91 FHB432700 2065

2.3 Turbo 08/85-07/89 FHB432700 2065 09/1987->

FHB432701 527 09/1987->

FHB432895 750 09/1987->

760
Cable,
parking
brake

2.3 Turbo 05/86-07/92 FHB432701 527

FHB432895 750

2.3 Turbo;2.4 TD Interc. (704);2.4 Turbo Diesel (704);2.8 (704);2.8 (764) 05/86-07/92 FHB432700 2065

2.3;2.4 TD Interc. (704);2.4 TD Interc. (765) 08/87-07/92 FHB432700 2065 ->08/1990

2.4 TD Interc. (765) 08/87-07/92 FHB432701 527 ->08/1990

FHB432895 750 ->08/1990

VA
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VOLVO
780
Cable,
parking
brake

2.4 D 04/86-07/90 FHB432701 527 01/1988->

FHB432895 750 01/1988->

2.4 D;2.9 04/86-07/90 FHB432700 2065 01/1988->

850
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3 T5;2.3 T5 R;2.3 T5-R;2.5;2.5 AWD;2.5 TDI 06/91-10/97 FHB432702 1670

960 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.9 08/90-07/94 FHB432701 527 09/1993->

FHB432700 2065 Ch. No.:->54468, 09/1993->

FHB432895 750 Ch. No.:->54468, 09/1993->

960 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 07/94-12/96 FHB432895 750 Ch. No.:->54468

2.5;2.9 07/94-12/96 FHB432701 527

FHB432700 2065 Ch. No.:->54468

S70
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 01/97-11/00 FHB432702 1670 12/1998->

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 T-5;2.3 Turbo;2.4;2.4 Turbo;2.5;2.5 Bifuel;2.5 TDI 11/96-11/00 FHB432702 1670

2.4 Blu-Fuel 07/97-09/00 FHB432702 1670 07/1999->

2.5 06/98-11/00 FHB432702 1670 10/1998->

S90
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 11/96-10/98 FHB432895 750 Ch. No.:->54468

2.5;2.9 11/96-10/98 FHB432701 527

FHB432700 2065 Ch. No.:->54468

V70 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 01/97-03/00 FHB432702 1670 12/1998->

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 T-5;2.4;2.4 Bifuel;2.4 Turbo;2.5;2.5 Bifuel;2.5 TDI 11/96-11/00 FHB432702 1670

2.3 Turbo 01/97-03/00 FHB432702 1670 04/1997->

2.5 06/98-03/00 FHB432702 1670 10/1998->

V90
Cable,
parking
brake

2.5 11/96-12/98 FHB432895 750 Ch. No.:->54468

2.5;2.9 11/96-12/98 FHB432701 527

FHB432700 2065 Ch. No.:->54468

VW
BORA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 TDI 02/00-05/05 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT, + heavy duty suspension

1.4 16V;1.6;1.8;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 10/98-05/05 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:1JZYW238581->, - heavy duty
suspension

1.4 16V;1.6;1.8;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHB432729 1690

1.6 05/99-05/05 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension

1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension

1.6;1.8;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 10/98-05/05 FHB434487 1700 Ch.
No.:1JYW238581;1JYD128802;1JYP061
678;1JYU008823;1JYB019362->,
1KP/1KT, + heavy duty suspension,
07/1999->

VO
LVO
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VW
BORA
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6;1.9 TDI 05/99-05/05 FHB432729 1690 Ch.
No.:->1JYW238580;1JYD128801;1JYP0
61677;1JYU008822;1JYB019361,
1KP/1KT, ->06/1999

05/00-05/05 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT, + heavy duty suspension,
09/2000->

1.8 T 05/00-05/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, 09/2000->

03/02-05/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, 05/2002->

1.9 TDI 12/98-01/02 FHB432729 1690 ->05/1999

05/00-05/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, 10/2000->

11/00-05/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, 04/2001->

FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT, + heavy duty suspension,
04/2001->

2.0 05/99-05/05 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT, for vehicles with sports
suspension, 06/1999->

2.3 V5 10/00-05/05 FHB434487 1700 1KY, + heavy duty suspension

CADDY (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 SDI;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FHB432827 1670

Clutch cable 1.6 11/95-01/04 FCC422655
- 855

FCC422849
- 501

1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FCC422655
- 855 ->08/2000

1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FCC422757
- 1300

CADDY (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 TDI 03/04- FHB433096 1633

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04- FHB433096 1633 06/2005->11/2007

CORRADO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 16V;1.8 G60;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 09/88-12/95 FHB432047 1615 Ch. No.:->S000361

2.0 i 04/93-12/95 FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:50-ZS000362->, ->07/1995

2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:50ZS000362->, ->07/1995

FOX
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2 04/05- FHB434495 1580

1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHB433102 1583

1.4;1.4 TDI 04/05- FHB434495 1580 1BA

GOLF II (4WD)
Clutch cable 1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 02/86-12/91 FCC422835

- 801

1.8 GTI G60 Syncro;1.8 i Syncro CAT;1.8 Syncro 02/86-12/91 FCC421156
- 805

GOLF II
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 10/86-12/92 FHB432041 1527 - ABS, Ch. No.:->1GN300000,
08/1988->10/1991

1.6 TD 08/89-10/91 FHB432041 1527 - ABS, Ch. No.:->1GN300000,
09/1989->

1.8 GTI 08/85-10/91 FHB431224 1833 + ABS

1.8 GTI G60 04/90-07/91 FHB432047 1615 Ch. No.:->1GN300000

1.8 GTI;1.8 GTI 16V;1.8 GTI CAT 08/85-10/91 FHB431223 1800 + ABS

1.8 i CAT 08/87-10/91 FHB432842 1620 + ABS, 08/1988->
Clutch cable 1.3 08/85-12/87 FCC421120

- 1100 ->07/1987

1.6 TD 08/89-10/91 FCC421076
- 1073 - ABS, 09/1989->

1.8 GTI 08/85-10/87 FCC421156
- 805 + ABS

1.8 GTI 16V 02/86-10/91 FCC421156
- 805 08/1986->07/1989

VW
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VW
GOLF III (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 Syncro (1HX1) 01/93-08/97 FHB432046 1500 ->09/1994

FHB432840 1615 10/1994->

FHB432841 1497 10/1994->

1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1) 10/94-04/99 FHB432840 1615

08/95-08/97 FHB432841 1497 01/1996->07/1996

1.9 TDI Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro (1HX1);2.9 VR6 Syncro
(1HX1)

10/94-04/99 FHB432046 1500

2.0 Syncro (1HX1) 10/94-04/99 FHB432841 1497

Clutch cable 1.8 Syncro (1HX1);1.8 Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro;1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1);2.0
Syncro (1HX1);2.0 Syncro

01/93-04/99 FCC422039
- 823

GOLF III
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 10/91-08/97 FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1HZS037800->

FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1HZS037800->, ->02/1995

11/91-08/97 FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1H-ZS037800->

07/93-04/99 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1FHZSW037528->, ->02/1995

FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1HZSW037528->

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0 07/93-04/99 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1HZSW037528->

1.4;1.6;2.0 GTI 16V 11/91-08/97 FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:1H-ZS037800->

1.4;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD,GTD;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.8 VR6 10/91-08/97 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1HZS037800->

1.6 09/92-08/97 FHB432047 1615 Ch. No.:->1HS037799

FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1H-ZS037800->, ->02/1995

07/94-04/99 FHB432840 1615 04/1997->

10/94-05/98 FHB432841 1497 ->03/1998

1.6;1.8;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 GL;2.0 GTI 16V;2.8 VR6 11/91-04/99 FHB432046 1500

1.6;1.8;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHB432840 1615 04/1998->

1.6;1.9 TDI 10/94-05/98 FHB432046 1500 ->03/1998

1.8 10/91-08/97 FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:1HZS037800->

11/91-04/99 FHB432047 1615

07/93-05/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1EZS005032->

07/93-04/99 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1HZSW037528->, 07/1994->

1.8;2.0 07/93-05/98 FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1EZS005032->, ->03/1998

1.9 D 11/91-08/97 FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1HZS037800->, ->07/1995

1.9 SDI 11/91-04/99 FHB432841 1497

1.9 TDI 11/91-04/99 FHB432840 1615

09/93-08/97 FHB432047 1615 ->11/1994

FHB432840 1615 12/1994->

07/96-05/98 FHB432841 1497 10/1996->

2.0 07/93-05/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:EZS005032->

08/95-04/96 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:->1HS037527

FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1HS037528->
Clutch cable 1.4 10/91-08/97 FCC422724

- 1036 11/1991->02/1995

10/91-04/99 FCC424253
- 1260 08/1995->

1.4;1.6 11/91-04/99 FCC422724
- 1036 ->02/1995

1.4;1.6;1.9 SDI 10/91-04/99 FCC422039
- 823 08/1995->

1.6 10/94-05/98 FCC424253
- 1260 0G3

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TD,GTD;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 GL 11/91-04/99 FCC422039
- 823

VW
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VW
GOLF III
Clutch cable 1.8 07/93-04/99 FCC422039

- 823 07/1994->

1.8;1.9 TD;1.9 TD,GTD;2.0 11/91-04/99 FCC424253
- 1260 Ch. No.:1HP480001->

1.9 TDI 08/95-05/98 FCC422039
- 823 09/1995->

GOLF IV (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.3 V5 4motion 10/00-06/06 FHB432943 1700 ->12/2001

2.8 V6 4motion 05/99-06/06 FHB432943 1700 06/2000->06/2005

GOLF IV
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V 08/97-06/05 FHB432729 1690 Ch. No.:->JZY238580, 10/1997->

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 T;1.8 T GTI;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/05 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:1J-ZY238581->, - heavy duty
suspension, ->10/2003

1.4 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 Bi-Fuel 08/97-06/06 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:1J-ZY238581->, - heavy duty
suspension

1.4 16V;1.6;1.8;1.8 T;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 08/97-06/05 FHB434487 1700 1KK/1KS/1KV, + heavy duty
suspension, 07/1999->

08/97-06/06 FHB432729 1690

1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5 05/99-06/06 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT/1KX, + heavy duty
suspension, 07/1999->

1.6 08/97-06/06 FHB432840 1615

08/00-06/06 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT/1KX, + heavy duty
suspension, 09/2000->

1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.8 T;1.9 TDI 08/99-06/06 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT/1KX, + heavy duty suspension

1.6 16V;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI 02/00-06/05 FHB434487 1700 1KK/1KS/1KV, + heavy duty suspension

1.6 FSI 01/02-06/06 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension

1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 05/00-06/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, ->10/2003

1.6;1.9 TDI 05/00-06/05 FHB434487 1700 1KK/1KS/1KV, + heavy duty
suspension, 09/2000->

1.8 06/98-06/02 FHB432841 1497 ->09/2000

1.8 T 05/00-06/06 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension,
->05/2006

1.8 T GTI;2.3 V5 10/00-06/05 FHB434487 1700 2UB/1KY, + heavy duty suspension

1.9 TDI 08/97-05/04 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:1JZY238581->, - heavy duty
suspension

12/98-06/01 FHB432729 1690 1KK/1KS/1KV, 05/1999->06/1999

11/00-06/05 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension,
04/2001->10/2003

FHB434487 1700 1KK/1KS/1KV, + heavy duty
suspension, 04/2001->

11/00-06/06 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension, 04/2001->

FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT/1KX, + heavy duty
suspension, 04/2001->

1.9 TDI;2.0 06/98-06/02 FHB432841 1497 ->12/2001

1.9 TDI;2.3 V5 08/97-06/06 FHB432943 1700 - heavy duty suspension

2.0 07/98-05/04 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:1J-ZY238581->, ->10/2003

2.0 Bi-Fuel 02/02-06/06 FHB434487 1700 1KP/1KT/1KX, + heavy duty
suspension, 05/2002->

2.3 V5 05/99-06/06 FHB432729 1690 1KP/1KT/1KX, ->06/1999

10/00-06/06 FHB434487 1700 1KY/2UB, + heavy duty suspension
Clutch cable 1.6 06/98-06/02 FCC424253

- 1260

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 06/98-06/02 FCC422039
- 823

1.9 TDI 06/98-06/02 FCC422039
- 823 ->09/2000

FCC422039
- 823 ->12/2001

GOLF PLUS
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 01/05- FHB434488 1447 Ch. No.:->1K6570000, ->10/2005

VW
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GOLF PLUS
Cable,
parking
brake

2.0 TDI 05/05-05/07 FHB434488 1447 Ch. No.:->1K6570000, ->11/2005

GOLF V (4WD)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;3.2 R32 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHB434488 1447 ->12/2005

2.0 FSI 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHB434488 1447 05/2005->12/2005

2.0 TDI 4motion 08/04-11/08 FHB434488 1447 12/2004->12/2005

GOLF V
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 06/07-07/09 FHB434489 1445 08/2007->02/2008

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 FSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 GTI;2.0 SDI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V

10/03-02/09 FHB434488 1447 Ch. No.:->1K6B105621, ->12/2005

1.4 TSI 06/07-07/09 FHB434489 1445 07/2007->02/2008

1.4 TSI;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 06/07-07/09 FHB434489 1445 ->02/2008

1.6 MultiFuel 11/07-07/09 FHB434489 1445 01/2008->02/2008

3.2 09/05-11/08 FHB434488 1447 ->12/2005

JETTA (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 TD 04/89-10/91 FHB432041 1527 ->08/1989

1.8 08/85-10/91 FHB431224 1833 + ABS

08/86-01/90 FHB431223 1800 - ABS, 08/1988->

1.8 CAT 08/87-10/91 FHB431224 1833 + ABS

1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 CAT 08/85-10/91 FHB431223 1800 + ABS
Clutch cable 1.6 TD 04/89-10/91 FCC421076

- 1073 09/1989->

1.8 08/85-10/87 FCC421156
- 805 + ABS

JETTA 4WD (II)
Clutch cable 1.8 Syncro 08/87-07/91 FCC421156

- 805

FCC422835
- 801

LUPO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 09/98-07/05 FHB432940 1388

1.0;1.2 TDI 3L;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.6 GTI;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FHB432825 1392

Clutch cable 1.0 09/98-07/05 FCC424252
- 1095

1.0;1.4 16V 09/98-07/05 FCC422759
- 1059 ->05/2000

1.0;1.4 16V;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 FCC424252
- 1095 10/1998->

1.4 TDI 09/98-07/05 FCC422759
- 1059

NEW BEETLE
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 01/98-10/10 FHB432943 1700

1.4;1.6 01/03-09/10 FHB434487 1700 for vehicles with sports suspension,
03/2003->

1.4;1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5;2.5 01/98-10/10 FHB434487 1700 for vehicles with sports suspension

1.4;1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.3 V5;RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 01/98-10/10 FHB432729 1690

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI 01/98-09/10 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:9C-ZY607009->

1.6;1.9 TDI 06/00-09/10 FHB432729 1690 ->06/2005

1.8 T 10/99-09/10 FHB432729 1690 ->10/2001

FHB432729 1690 1KS, ->10/2000

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.5 11/01-09/10 FHB432943 1700 for vehicles without sports suspension

1.9 TDI 02/01-09/10 FHB432729 1690 07/2001->06/2005

FHB434487 1700 for vehicles with sports suspension,
07/2001->

VW
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NEW BEETLE
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 TDI 06/03-09/10 FHB432943 1700 07/2003->

2.0 01/98-09/10 FHB432943 1700 Ch. No.:9CZY607009->

PASSAT (01-05)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 11/00-08/05 FHB432942 1750

1.6;1.8 T;1.8 T 20V;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 TDI;2.3 V5;2.3 VR5;2.5 TDI 11/00-08/05 FHB432941 1885

PASSAT (88-97)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 07/94-12/95 FHB432834 1625 10/1994->

1.6;1.6 TD;1.8;1.8 16V;1.8 GL;1.9 D;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 16V;2.8 VR6 02/88-05/97 FHB431196 1636

1.6;1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 08/90-05/97 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032002->

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 10/93-05/97 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032001

1.8 02/88-05/97 FHB431197 1748

FHB431197 1748 ->09/1993

FHB432834 1625 10/1993->

04/88-07/92 FHB431197 1748 ->07/1990

04/88-07/93 FHB431197 1748 ->07/1991

08/90-08/96 FHB431196 1636 09/1990->09/1993

08/90-05/97 FHB431196 1636 ->03/1993

1.8;1.9 TD 02/88-05/97 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032000

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032001->

08/90-08/96 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032001, 10/1993->

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.8 VR6 02/88-05/97 FHB431196 1636 ->09/1993

FHB432704 1720 10/1993->

1.9 TD 03/91-08/96 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032002->, 10/1993->

1.9 TDI 02/88-05/97 FHB432834 1625

03/96-05/97 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032001, ->10/1996

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032002->, ->10/1996

2.0 02/90-08/96 FHB431197 1748 02/1992->09/1993

FHB432704 1720 10/1993->09/1994

10/93-10/96 FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032001, ->09/1994

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032001, 08/1995->

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:->3AS032001,
10/1994->07/1995

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032002->, ->09/1994

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032002->, 08/1995->

FHB432704 1720 Ch. No.:3AS032002->,
10/1994->07/1995

2.0 16V 02/88-05/97 FHB432704 1720

2.8 VR6 02/88-05/97 FHB433032 1235

Clutch cable 1.6 TD;1.8 04/88-09/93 FCC422629
- 1295 ->07/1991

1.6;1.6 TD;1.8;1.8 16V;2.0;2.0 16V 02/88-10/96 FCC422629
- 1295

1.8 04/88-07/92 FCC422629
- 1295 ->07/1990

08/90-08/96 FCC422629
- 1295 09/1990->09/1993

08/90-05/97 FCC422629
- 1295 ->03/1993

1.8;1.9 TD;2.0;2.8 VR6 02/88-05/97 FCC422629
- 1295 ->09/1993

1.9 TD 03/91-08/96 FCC422629
- 1295 08/1991->09/1993

2.0 02/90-08/96 FCC422629
- 1295 02/1992->09/1993

VW
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PASSAT (97-00)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 08/96-11/00 FHB432942 1750

1.6;1.8;1.8 Syncro/4motion;1.8 T;1.8 T Syncro;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI
Syncro/4motion;2.0;2.0 4motion;2.3 VR5;2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion;2.5
TDI;2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion;2.8 V6;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion

08/96-11/00 FHB432941 1885

1.8 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHB432941 1885 12/1996->

FHB432942 1750 12/1996->

1.9 TDI 4motion 08/99-11/00 FHB432941 1885 01/2000->

FHB432942 1750 01/2000->

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHB432942 1750 05/1997->

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion;2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 FHB432941 1885 05/1997->

2.8 V6 09/99-11/00 FHB432941 1885 09/2000->

FHB432942 1750 09/2000->

PASSAT 4WD (01-05)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 4motion 03/01-05/05 FHB432941 1885

FHB432942 1750

2.5 TDI 4motion 11/00-05/05 FHB432941 1885 ->05/2003

FHB432942 1750 ->05/2003

PASSAT 4WD (81-88)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 Syncro;2.2 Syncro 08/85-03/88 FHB431151 2565

2.2 Syncro 08/85-03/88 FHB432049 1280

PASSAT 4WD (88-97)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 G60 Syncro;2.0 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FHB432835 1718 ->10/1993

2.0 Syncro 09/89-07/92 FHB432835 1718

10/90-08/96 FHB432835 1718 01/1994->

10/90-05/97 FHB432835 1718 01/1994->12/1996

2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/94-05/97 FHB432835 1718 10/1994->12/1996
Clutch cable 1.8 G60 Syncro;2.0 Syncro 08/88-05/97 FCC422629

- 1295 ->10/1993

2.0 Syncro 10/90-08/96 FCC422629
- 1295 ->07/1993

POLO (6K) (97-01)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 05/97-09/01 FHB432826 1513 - ABS, Ch. No.:->6K-W-591018

Clutch cable FCC422759
- 1059 ->12/1999

06/97-09/01 FCC422759
- 1059

1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 06/97-09/01 FCC422655
- 855

1.6 05/97-09/01 FCC422759
- 1059 ->10/1999

POLO (6N) (94-02)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.7 SDI;45 1.0;50 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;60 1.4;60 1.7 SDI;64 1.9 D;64 1.9
SDI;75 1.6

10/94-10/99 FHB432826 1513 - ABS, Ch.
No.:->6N-WWW130000;6N-WY220000

Clutch cable 1.0 10/94-09/01 FCC424252
- 1095

1.6 16V GTI;1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI;45 1.0;50 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;60 1.4;60 1.7
SDI;64 1.9 D;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.6;100 1.4 16V;120 1.6 16V GTI

10/94-09/01 FCC422759
- 1059

1.7 SDI;60 1.7 SDI;120 1.6 16V GTI 08/97-09/01 FCC422759
- 1059 not for driving school cars

1.7 SDI;64 1.9 SDI 07/96-10/99 FCC422759
- 1059 not for driving school cars, ->08/1999

45 1.0 10/94-09/96 FCC422759
- 1059 08/1995->

64 1.9 D 10/94-10/99 FCC422655
- 855 05/1996->10/1996

POLO (9N) (02-09)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI 10/01- FHB433102 1583

VW
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POLO (9N) (02-09)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI 10/01- FHB434495 1580 1JB/1JC/1JL/1KB

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1JC/1JL/1KB, + heavy duty
suspension

1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI 10/01-11/09 FHB434495 1580 1JB/1JC/1JL/1KB, + heavy duty
suspension, 11/2001->

FHB434495 1580 1JB/1JC/1JL/1KB, 11/2001->

1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.6 16V;1.9 TDI 10/01- FHB433097 1642 1JB/1KD/1KS, + heavy duty suspension

FHB433097 1642 1JC/1JL/1KD/1KS, - heavy duty
suspension

1.6 09/02- FHB433097 1642 1KD/1KS, for vehicles without sports
suspension

1.8 GTI;1.8 GTi Cup Edition 09/05-11/09 FHB433097 1642 1KV, - heavy duty suspension

FHB433097 1642 1KV, + heavy duty suspension

1.9 TDi 09/02- FHB433097 1642 1JB/1KD/1KS, + heavy duty
suspension, 07/2003->

FHB433097 1642 1JC/1JL/1KD/1KS, - heavy duty
suspension, 07/2003->

POLO (86C) (81-94)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.3 CAT 07/87-09/94 FHB431179 1590 ->12/1988

FHB431180 633 ->12/1988

10/89-03/91 FHB431179 1590 ->09/1990

10/89-09/94 FHB431180 633 10/1990->
Clutch cable 07/87-09/94 FCC421066

- 605 ->12/1988

10/89-09/94 FCC421066
- 605 ->09/1990

FCC421066
- 605 10/1990->

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
Cable,
parking
brake

60 1.4;75 1.6 11/95-09/01 FHB432826 1513 - ABS, Ch. No.:->6K-W-591018

Clutch cable 54 1.4;60 1.4;64 1.9 SDI;75 1.4 16V;75 1.6 11/95-09/01 FCC422759
- 1059

64 1.9 SDI 12/95-08/99 FCC422655
- 855 Ch. No.:->V-038 000,

05/1996->01/1997
SHARAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8 T 20V;1.9 TDI;1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0;2.0 16V;2.8 V6 24V;2.8 V6 24V
4motion;2.8 VR6;2.8 VR6 Syncro

09/95-03/10 FHB432938 1290

TOURAN
Cable,
parking
brake

1.6 FSI;2.0 TDI 02/03-05/10 FHB433100 1550 1SA/1SB, ->01/2006

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/03-05/10 FHB433100 1550

2.0 FSI 10/03-11/05 FHB433100 1550 1SA/1SB

VENTO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 11/91-09/98 FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1HZS037528->

1.4;1.6 11/91-09/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1HZS037528->, ->02/1995

1.4;1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.8 VR6 11/91-09/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1HZS037528->

1.4;1.6;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 GL;2.8 VR6 11/91-09/98 FHB432047 1615

1.6 11/91-09/98 FHB432840 1615

09/92-09/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:->HS037527, ->12/1997

FHB432047 1615 Ch. No.:->HS037527, ->12/1997

FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:HS037528->, ->12/1997

FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:HS037528->, ->12/1997

1.8 11/91-09/98 FHB432047 1615 ->08/1998

FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:1HZS037528->

VW
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VENTO
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/91-09/98 FHB432047 1615 ->07/1997

1.9 SDI 11/91-09/98 FHB432841 1497

04/97-09/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:1H-ZS037528->

1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 FHB432047 1615 Ch. No.:->1HS037527, ->07/1997

1.9 TD;1.9 TDI 11/91-09/98 FHB432840 1615 Ch. No.:1HS037528->, ->07/1997

1.9 TDI 11/91-09/98 FHB432046 1500 Ch. No.:->1HS037527, ->07/1997

FHB432841 1497 Ch. No.:1HS037528->, ->07/1997

09/93-09/98 FHB432047 1615 Ch. No.:->1HS037527, ->12/1997
Clutch cable 1.4;1.6 11/91-09/98 FCC422724

- 1036 ->02/1995

1.6 09/92-09/98 FCC424253
- 1260 - ABS

FCC422039
- 823 ->12/1997

1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 GL 11/91-09/98 FCC422039
- 823

1.8 11/91-09/98 FCC422039
- 823 ->08/1998

FCC424253
- 1260 Ch. No.:HP480001->

1.9 D 11/91-09/98 FCC424253
- 1260 Ch. No.:1HP480001->

1.9 SDI 04/97-09/98 FCC422039
- 823 ->07/1997

2.0 11/91-09/98 FCC424253
- 1260 Ch. No.:1HP48001->

CADDY (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4;1.7 SDI;1.9 D;1.9 SDI;1.9 TDI;60 1.4;75 1.6 11/95-01/04 FHB432827 1670

Clutch cable 1.9 TDI 11/95-01/04 FCC422757
- 1300

60 1.4 11/95-01/04 FCC422759
- 1059 Ch. No.:->1-538 270, ->03/2001

CADDY (III)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.4 03/04-05/06 FHB433096 1633

LT 28-35 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.4 TD 06/92-05/96 FHB432705 1690 09/1992->

FHB432722 1385 09/1992->

LT 28-35 (II)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.3 05/96-07/06 FHB432892 1463

2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI 05/96-07/06 FHB432891 950

LT 40-55 (I)
Cable,
parking
brake

2.4 D 08/90-06/96 FHB432722 1385 08/1992->

POLO (6N) (94-02)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0;1.7 SDI;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 10/94-12/99 FHB432826 1513 - ABS, Ch. No.:->6K-W-591018

Clutch cable 1.0 10/94-12/99 FCC422759
- 1059

1.0;1.4;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 10/94-12/99 FCC422655
- 855

1.7 SDI 08/97-12/99 FCC422759
- 1059 not for driving school cars

POLO (86C) (81-94)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.0 08/92-07/94 FHB431180 633

1.0;1.3;1.4 D 08/92-07/94 FHB431179 1590

Clutch cable 1.0 08/92-07/94 FCC421066
- 605

FCC422759
- 1059

TRANSPORTER (T4)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI
Syncro;2.8 VR 6;2.8 VR6 Syncro

07/90-04/03 FHB432052 830

VW
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TRANSPORTER (T4)
Cable,
parking
brake

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI
Syncro;2.8 VR6

07/90-04/03 FHB432813 945 Ch. No.:70-ZT200000->70-ZV120000

FHB432812 956 Ch. No.:70-ZV120001->

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI;2.8 VR 6 09/90-04/03 FHB432813 945 Ch. No.:70ZT200000->70ZV120000

1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.8 VR 6 09/90-04/03 FHB432812 956 Ch. No.:70ZV120001->

2.4 D 09/90-04/98 FHB432052 830 Ch. No.:->70ZT199999

2.8 VR6 05/96-05/00 FHB432813 945 ->02/1997

FHB432812 956 03/1997->

2.8 VR6 Syncro 07/90-04/03 FHB432813 945

Clutch cable 1.8;1.9 D;2.4 D;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI Syncro 07/90-04/03 FCC422775
- 1252

1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D;2.4 D Syncro;2.5;2.5 Syncro;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 VR
6

07/90-04/03 FCC422775
- 1252 01/1996->

2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 FCC422775
- 1252 01/1995->

VW
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FCC421018
665

PEUGEOT 505

FCC421032
440

CITROËN C15

FCC421040
812

PEUGEOT 505

FCC421046
440

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FCC421047
1265

PEUGEOT 205 (II)

FCC421049
740

PEUGEOT 305 (II)

FCC421052
1395

RENAULT MASTER (I)

FCC421060
1264

AUDI 100

FCC421066
605

VW POLO (86C) (81-94)

FCC421069
640

CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, BX

FCC421072
790

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I)

FCC421074
1396

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FCC421076
1073

VW GOLF II, JETTA (II)

FCC421077
1490

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II

FCC421078
606

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FCC421080
1129

RENAULT 21

FCC421083
1340

RENAULT 25

FCC421084
1360

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II

FCC421086
683

CITROËN BX (4WD), BX

FCC421087
860

CITROËN CX (II)

FCC421088
630

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FCC421089
1320

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II

FCC421090
735

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II

FCC421091
1197

FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290),
TALENTO

FCC421092
1052

RENAULT 9, EXPRESS, RAPID, SUPER 5

FCC421093
1002

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FCC421098
730

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FCC421099
790

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FCC421101
1285

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FCC421103
665

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (II)

FCC421104
630

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 306, 309 (I), 309
(II)

FCC421106
1215

RENAULT 21

FCC421107
992

RENAULT CLIO (I)

FCC421108
640

PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 Van

FCC421109
1280

PEUGEOT 106 (I)

FCC421114
510

SEAT MARBELLA

FCC421115
795

OPEL ASCONA C

FCC421116
815

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G,
COMBO, CORSA A, KADETT E

VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRAMAX

CABLES
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FCC421118
650

FORD FIESTA (II)

FCC421119
710

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION
(II)

FCC421120
1100

VW GOLF II

FCC421122
535

FIAT PANDA
LANCIA Y10

FCC421123
637

FIAT UNO

FCC421137
678

CITROËN BX (4WD), BX

FCC421142
788

CITROËN C15

FCC421144
1275

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I)

FCC421156
805

VW GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, JETTA (II),
JETTA 4WD (II)

FCC421173
1405

FORD P 100 (II), SIERRA (87-93)

FCC421174
625

FIAT UNO

FCC421183
1226

CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL OMEGA A

FCC422007
695

FIAT UNO

FCC422013
568

FIAT CINQUECENTO, SEICENTO

FCC422014
555

FIAT PANDA

FCC422015
720

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FCC422017
760

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FCC422039
823

VW GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV,
VENTO

FCC422080
693

OPEL CORSA A

FCC422083
835

OPEL CALIBRA A, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA
A

VAUXHALL CARLTON (III), CAVALIER (III)

FCC422086
727

OPEL CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B)

FCC422090
1367

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FCC422127
1375

FORD SIERRA (87-93)

FCC422129
1376

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94),
TRANSIT V (94-03)

FCC422140
650

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III)

FCC422405
1088

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FCC422406
738

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FCC422408
842

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FCC422415
1239

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FCC422629
1295

VW PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (88-97)

FCC422634
780

CITROËN XANTIA

FCC422638
858

FIAT PUNTO

FCC422639
695

FIAT PUNTO

FCC422640
625

FIAT FIORINO (146)
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FCC422643
735

FORD MONDEO (I)

FCC422646
665

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FCC422647
670

PEUGEOT 306

FCC422653
1065

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA
(III), INCA

FCC422655
855

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), INCA
VW CADDY (II), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO

(6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FCC422656
938

RENAULT TRAFIC (I), TWINGO I

FCC422661
840

CITROËN XANTIA

FCC422700
1310

PEUGEOT 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FCC422701
1400

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FCC422702
973

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT ULYSSE
PEUGEOT EXPERT

FCC422703
1365

RENAULT MASTER (I), MASTER (II)

FCC422705
1444

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FCC422708
972

RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC
(I)

FCC422716
1137

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FCC422717
1137

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94)

FCC422720
1496

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94),
TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03), TRANSIT V
(94-03)

FCC422722
785

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII),
ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (III)

FCC422724
1036

VW GOLF III, VENTO

FCC422725
640

CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, BX

FCC422726
840

CITROËN XANTIA

FCC422730
882

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, COMBO
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F)

FCC422733
794

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA

FCC422734
902

OPEL ASTRA F
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F)

FCC422735
841

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL CORSA B, CORSA C

FCC422737
1325

PEUGEOT 106 (II)

FCC422738
1450

PEUGEOT 106 (II)

FCC422739
702

CITROËN XSARA

FCC422740
597

CITROËN XSARA

FCC422742
780

PEUGEOT 406

FCC422743
830

PEUGEOT 406

FCC422745
637

PEUGEOT 206

FCC422747
896

CITROËN XSARA

FCC422750
776

FIAT CINQUECENTO, SEICENTO

FCC422751
857

FIAT PUNTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FCC422752
700

FIAT PUNTO

FCC422754
1070

RENAULT ESPACE (III)
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FCC422755
1175

FORD SCORPIO (I), SIERRA (87-93)

FCC422757
1300

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FCC422759
1059

SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (III),
INCA

VW CADDY (II), LUPO, POLO (6K) (97-01),
POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C)
(81-94), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FCC422767
969

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I, THALIA (I)

FCC422770
1118

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FCC422772
2012

RENAULT MASTER (I)

FCC422774
575

FIAT PANDA

FCC422775
1252

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCC422776
1188

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FCC422777
855

FIAT PUNTO

FCC422781
657

CITROËN ZX

FCC422782
690

CITROËN C15

FCC422783
710

CITROËN ZX

FCC422784
658

PEUGEOT 306

FCC422785
1035

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L),

DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCC422786
1085

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L),

DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCC422788
910

PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van

FCC422789
910

PEUGEOT 206

FCC422790
725

PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FCC422793
1290

RENAULT ESPACE (II)

FCC422794
1264

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FCC422802
462

CITROËN BX

FCC422803
670

CITROËN C15

FCC422806
670

CITROËN ZX

FCC422807
688

CITROËN ZX

FCC422809
679

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FCC422810
895

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FCC422812
902

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FCC422813
705

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)

FCC422814
680

PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 Van

FCC422816
653

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT 206, PARTNER

FCC422819
1075

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCC422821
1435

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L),

DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCC422822
1478

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L),

DUCATO (244), DUCATO (244, Z_)
PEUGEOT BOXER
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FCC422823
625

PEUGEOT 306

FCC422828
960

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), KANGOO I, THALIA
(I), THALIA (II)

FCC422829
1360

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86),
ESCORT VAN (91), ORION (II)

FCC422832
1490

FORD TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03), TRANSIT V
(94-03)

FCC422834
835

OPEL VECTRA A

FCC422835
801

SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF II (4WD), JETTA 4WD (II)

FCC422836
650

FIAT DUNA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO
(147), PENNY

FCC422837
475

CITROËN XANTIA

FCC422838
340

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FCC422839
371

CITROËN ZX

FCC422842
1035

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA

FCC422843
440

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA

FCC422844
215

FIAT PALIO

FCC422845
866

FIAT MULTIPLA

FCC422849
501

SKODA FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FCC422853
1396

CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FCC422854
1277

CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FCC422855
580

PEUGEOT 206

FCC422856
337

PEUGEOT 206, 206+

FCC422857
833

PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van

FCC422859
597

PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van

FCC422860
995

FIAT 500, 500 C, PANDA

FCC422861
630

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FCC424239
620

NISSAN MICRA (II)

FCC424241
695

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (W10),
PRIMERA

FCC424242
1880

SUZUKI VITARA

FCC424247
1860

SUZUKI SAMURAI, SJ 413

FCC424248
973

RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC
(I)

FCC424251
1487

RENAULT CLIO (II), KANGOO I, THALIA (I)

FCC424252
1095

SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02)

FCC424253
1260

VW GOLF III, GOLF IV, VENTO

FCC424255
681

DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO
RENAULT LOGAN, SANDERO

FCC424256
1035

FIAT 500, 500 C, PANDA
FORD KA

FCC424257
625

FIAT 500, 500 C, PANDA

FHB431041
1500

RENAULT 4

CABLES



1120

FHB431056
1473

CITROËN VISA

FHB431069
1090

RENAULT 25

FHB431070
1000

RENAULT 25

FHB431092
1421

CITROËN VISA

FHB431093
1595

PEUGEOT 505

FHB431094
1660

PEUGEOT 505

FHB431097
808

RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FHB431116
1750

RENAULT MASTER (I)

FHB431117
1775

RENAULT MASTER (I)

FHB431122
1330

RENAULT RAPID, SUPER 5

FHB431127
1465

RENAULT 9

FHB431128
1372

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHB431129
1387

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHB431131
2335

FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290)

FHB431151
2565

VW PASSAT 4WD (81-88)

FHB431176
1395

AUDI 100

FHB431179
1590

VW POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHB431180
633

VW POLO (86C) (81-94)

FHB431183
1058

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124),
COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124),
E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124),
E-KLASSE (W124), KOMBI (S124),
S-KLASSE (W140)

OPEL CORSA A

FHB431184
538

MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201)

FHB431186
2875

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHB431189
960

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHB431190
756

OPEL ASCONA C, VECTRA A
VAUXHALL CARLTON (III), CAVALIER (II),

CAVALIER (III)

FHB431196
1636

VW PASSAT (88-97)

FHB431197
1748

VW PASSAT (88-97)

FHB431201
1045

RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHB431202
1984

RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHB431204
544

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II

FHB431205
849

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II

FHB431206
870

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II
(4WD)

FHB431207
560

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II
(4WD)

FHB431208
1651

CITROËN BX (4WD), BX

FHB431209
1840

PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II
(4WD)

FHB431210
1395

CITROËN AX

FHB431212
1426

PEUGEOT 306, 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHB431213
1445

PEUGEOT 306, 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHB431214
2565

FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (280),
DUCATO (290)
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FHB431216
1405

RENAULT SUPER 5

FHB431219
1465

RENAULT 21

FHB431220
1495

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FHB431221
1645

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FHB431223
1800

VW GOLF II, JETTA (II)

FHB431224
1833

VW GOLF II, JETTA (II)

FHB431228
2958

FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION
(II)

FHB431230
2735

OPEL ASTRA F, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F)

FHB431234
1570

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHB431236
1640

PEUGEOT 605

FHB431237
1430

RENAULT CLIO (I)

FHB431238
1576

RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FHB431239
1565

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHB431240
745

PEUGEOT 605

FHB431241
635

PEUGEOT 605

FHB431242
1298

PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FHB431243
1417

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHB431244
1432

PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II)

FHB431245
1473

PEUGEOT 306, 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHB431246
1493

PEUGEOT 306, 309 (I), 309 (II)

FHB431247
2385

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PANDA
LANCIA Y10

FHB431248
523

FIAT UNO

FHB431249
2018

FIAT UNO
MITSUBISHI COLT (VI)

FHB431250
2080

OPEL VECTRA A
VAUXHALL CARLTON (III), CAVALIER (III)

FHB431254
1400

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHB431255
1602

FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (280),
DUCATO (290)

FHB431266
1480

RENAULT CLIO (I)

FHB431271
1682

RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FHB431288
1782

CITROËN C15

FHB431289
1500

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHB431290
1590

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 306

FHB431291
1540

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHB431293
1778

PEUGEOT 505

FHB431300
2823

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHB431301
2875

FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FHB431310
1435

AUDI 100, 200

FHB431362
1442

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
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FHB431363
1405

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO

FHB431364
1465

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB431365
1427

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB432004
1518

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),
146 (96->), 155

FIAT COUPE, TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB432009
1720

BMW 3 (E30), 3 4WD (E30)

FHB432010
1764

BMW 3 (E36)

FHB432011
1830

BMW 3 (E30)

FHB432012
1632

BMW 3 (E36)

FHB432013
1755

BMW 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 8 (E31)

FHB432016
2833

FIAT DUNA, FIORINO (146), FIORINO
(147), PENNY

FHB432017
1390

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB432018
1415

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB432019
2990

FIAT CINQUECENTO

FHB432020
2948

ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 12v),
164 (3.0 24v)

FIAT CROMA
LANCIA THEMA

FHB432032
2115

LADA NIVA (I), NOVA

FHB432041
1527

SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF II, JETTA (II)

FHB432043
905

SEAT MALAGA

FHB432044
2272

SEAT MALAGA

FHB432046
1500

VW GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, VENTO

FHB432047
1615

VW CORRADO, GOLF II, GOLF III, VENTO

FHB432049
1280

VW PASSAT 4WD (81-88)

FHB432052
830

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHB432063
1476

AUDI 100

FHB432064
1493

AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, A6 (94-97), A6
(97-05)

FHB432073
1135

AUDI 80 Quattro (B2) (78-86)

FHB432080
1345

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91)

FHB432087
1575/1175

OPEL ASTRA F
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRAVAN (F)

FHB432103
1676

DAEWOO CIELO, NEXIA
OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II)

FHB432112
1550/1550

CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL OMEGA A, OMEGA B, SENATOR B
VAUXHALL OMEGA (B), SENATOR (B)

FHB432113
1262

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHB432114
1037

OPEL CORSA A
VAUXHALL NOVA, NOVAVAN

FHB432115
953

OPEL CALIBRA A, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA
A

VAUXHALL CALIBRA, CAVALIER (III)

FHB432116
665

OPEL VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL CAVALIER (III)

FHB432117
1400

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, COMBO
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRAMAX, ASTRAVAN (F)
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FHB432121
1077

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN

(B), TIGRA (I)

FHB432122
1373

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL COMBO, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN

(B), TIGRA (I)

FHB432123
2035

OPEL VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
VAUXHALL CAVALIER (III)

FHB432131
2496

MERCEDES-BENZ COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124),
E-KLASSE (W124), KOMBI (S124),
S-KLASSE (W140)

OPEL CORSA A

FHB432157
1480

RENAULT EXPRESS, RAPID

FHB432158
1470

RENAULT CLIO (I), EXPRESS, RAPID

FHB432161
1909

RENAULT ESPACE (II)

FHB432167
1415

RENAULT 9

FHB432169
850

RENAULT SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FHB432170
1091

RENAULT SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FHB432174
151

FORD COURIER, ESCORT (IV), ESCORT (V),
ESCORT (VI), ESCORT VAN (86),
ESCORT VAN (91), FIESTA (III), FIESTA
(IV), FIESTAVAN, ORION (II), ORION
(III)

FORD ASIA / OZEANIA COURIER

FHB432176
3268

FORD COURIER, ESCORT (V), FIESTA (III),
FIESTAVAN

FHB432182
3315

FORD SIERRA (82-87), SIERRA (87-93),
SIERRA COSWORTH (87-93)

FHB432185
3242

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTAVAN

FHB432186
3330

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ORION (III)

FHB432400
1298

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91)

FHB432404
2670

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PANDA
LANCIA Y10
SEAT MARBELLA, TERRA

FHB432406
1287

RENAULT ESPACE (II)

FHB432407
388

PEUGEOT 605

FHB432410
1333

CITROËN XANTIA

FHB432411
1365

CITROËN XANTIA

FHB432413
1262

CITROËN XANTIA

FHB432414
1315

CITROËN XANTIA

FHB432415
1728

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432416
1728

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432417
707

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432418
653

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432420
1747

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FHB432421
1821

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FHB432422
1443

RENAULT TWINGO I

FHB432627
1456

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),
146 (96->), 155

FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB432628
1460

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),
146 (96->)

FIAT MAREA

FHB432629
1417

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),
146 (96->)

FHB432632
1355

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 90,
CABRIOLET, COUPE
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FHB432633
1576

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96)

FHB432634
1723

AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4)
(91-96)

FHB432639
1407

CITROËN XM

FHB432640
1228

CITROËN XM

FHB432641
1030

CITROËN XM

FHB432644
1469

FIAT PUNTO

FHB432645
1456

FIAT PUNTO

FHB432647
1530

FIAT PUNTO

FHB432648
3100

FIAT FIORINO (146), FIORINO (147)

FHB432649
1385

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),
146 (96->)

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA

FHB432650
1370

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I)

FHB432651
1425

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I)

FHB432652
1430

ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->)
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA

FHB432657
3030

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHB432662
3255

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV)

FHB432664
1615

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)
FORD AUSTRALIA MONDEO

FHB432665
1420

FORD MONDEO (I)

FHB432667
1590

FORD MONDEO (I)

FHB432678
1682

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II)

FHB432680
1657

PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHB432681
1561

PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHB432686
1185

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHB432687
1247

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHB432691
1755

SKODA FAVORIT

FHB432693
1625

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA
(III)

FHB432694
1515

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA
(III)

FHB432695
903

SEAT IBIZA (I), MALAGA

FHB432700
2065

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740
(4cyl Turbo - 8v), 760, 780, 960 (I),
960 (II), S90, V90

FHB432701
527

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740
(4cyl Turbo - 8v), 760, 780, 960 (I),
960 (II), S90, V90

FHB432702
1670

VOLVO 850, S70, V70 (I)

FHB432704
1720

VW PASSAT (88-97)

FHB432705
1690

VW LT 28-35 (I)

FHB432709
1400

AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 90,
CABRIOLET, COUPE

FHB432716
1438

MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)

FHB432722
1385

VW LT 28-35 (I), LT 40-55 (I)
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FHB432725
1473

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHB432726
823

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432727
750

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432728
695

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432729
1690

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA, GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE

FHB432730
1060

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L),

DUCATO (290)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHB432731
270

FORD COUGAR, MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)
FORD AUSTRALIA MONDEO

FHB432732
625

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432800
404

ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96),
146 (96->), 147 (16v), 147 (8v),
155, 156, GT, GTV, SPIDER (95-05)

FIAT COUPE, TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FHB432802
500

CITROËN C8, EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA PHEDRA, ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, 807, EXPERT

FHB432808
1175

NISSAN INTERSTAR
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHB432809
1335

RENAULT CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHB432810
1737

OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHB432811
2220

RENAULT LAGUNA (II)

FHB432812
956

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHB432813
945

VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FHB432814
2385

AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PANDA
LANCIA Y10

FHB432815
1190

RENAULT LAGUNA (I), LAGUNA (II)

FHB432816
1457

RENAULT TWINGO I

FHB432818
1334

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHB432822
1183

RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FHB432824
1420

NISSAN INTERSTAR
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FHB432825
1392

SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO

FHB432826
1513

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II)
VW POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N)

(94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FHB432827
1670

SEAT INCA
VW CADDY (II)

FHB432828
1707

PEUGEOT 206
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHB432829
1638

PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van, 206+

FHB432832
1505

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (II), 106 Van

FHB432833
1443

CITROËN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FHB432834
1625

VW PASSAT (88-97)

FHB432835
1718

VW PASSAT 4WD (88-97)
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FHB432836
1740

BMW 3 (E36)

FHB432840
1615

BMW 3 (E36)
VW CORRADO, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III,

GOLF IV, VENTO

FHB432841
1497

VW GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV,
VENTO

FHB432842
1620

SEAT TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF II

FHB432847
700

RENAULT SAFRANE (I)

FHB432848
953

RENAULT SAFRANE (I)

FHB432852
1479

RENAULT MEGANE (II), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC
(I)

FHB432854
1355

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHB432855
1265

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHB432856
1343

RENAULT CLIO (I), CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHB432857
1422

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHB432858
1422

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHB432859
1295

OPEL ARENA
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)
VAUXHALL ARENA

FHB432865
1775

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FHB432866
1865

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FHB432867
1690

PEUGEOT 306

FHB432868
1600

PEUGEOT 306

FHB432869
1610

CITROËN ZX

FHB432870
1520

CITROËN ZX

FHB432871
1610

CITROËN XSARA

FHB432872
1520

CITROËN XSARA

FHB432873
1635

CITROËN XSARA

FHB432874
1545

CITROËN XSARA

FHB432875
1591

CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA

FHB432876
1500

CITROËN XSARA

FHB432877
641

PEUGEOT 406

FHB432878
1617

CITROËN ZX
PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHB432882
1064

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FHB432884
2286

CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FHB432885
1690

PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHB432886
1610

PEUGEOT 306, 306 Van

FHB432887
1695

PEUGEOT 306

FHB432888
1615

PEUGEOT 306

FHB432889
1695

AUDI 100 Quattro, 200, A6 (94-97), V8

FHB432890
1675

AUDI 100 Quattro, 200, A6 (94-97), V8

FHB432891
950

VW LT 28-35 (II)
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FHB432892
1463

VW LT 28-35 (II)

FHB432893
1253

ALFA ROMEO 156, GT

FHB432894
1195

ALFA ROMEO 156, GT

FHB432895
750

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740
(4cyl Turbo - 8v), 760, 780, 960 (I),
960 (II), S90, V90

FHB432898
1838

CITROËN C5

FHB432899
2038

CITROËN C4
PEUGEOT 307

FHB432900
723

PEUGEOT 607

FHB432901
666

PEUGEOT 607

FHB432904
960

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202),
CLK (A208), CLK (C208)

FHB432905
922

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202),
CLK (A208), CLK (C208)

FHB432909
312

OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, ASTRA G,
VECTRA B

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHB432911
1455/1455

OPEL VECTRA B
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHB432912
128

CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL VECTRA B
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FHB432913
217

OPEL CORSA C, TIGRA, VECTRA B
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II),

VECTRA (B)

FHB432916
1578

CITROËN ZX

FHB432917
1483

CITROËN ZX

FHB432921
1565

RENAULT 19 (I), 19 (II)

FHB432922
1440

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHB432923
1805

AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01)

FHB432924
1877

BMW 5 (E39)

FHB432925
1925

BMW 5 (E39)

FHB432926
1695

BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46)

FHB432927
1707

BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46)

FHB432928
735

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHB432929
1065

MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FHB432930
1640

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), KA, PUMA
MAZDA 121 (III)

FHB432931
1635

FORD ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT
CLASSIC

FHB432932
1650

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHB432933
1700

FORD ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT
CLASSIC

FHB432934
1460

FORD MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II)

FHB432935
180

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO,

ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRAVAN (G),

COMBO (C), ZAFIRA (I)

FHB432936
1590

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), ZAFIRA (I)

FHB432937
1255

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), ZAFIRA (I)
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FHB432938
1290

FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FHB432939
1395

SEAT AROSA

FHB432940
1388

SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO

FHB432941
1885

VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00),
PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHB432942
1750

VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00),
PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FHB432943
1700

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (05-12), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO

(II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW

BEETLE

FHB432954
1605

CITROËN ZX

FHB432955
1528

CITROËN ZX

FHB432956
1725

CITROËN C15

FHB432957
1705

CITROËN C15

FHB432958
1850

CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FHB432959
375

LADA NIVA (I)

FHB432963
2115

CITROËN C4
PEUGEOT 307

FHB432972
1430;1462

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHB432973
1462

NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I

FHB432974
1415

RENAULT CLIO (II), THALIA (I)

FHB432977
315

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), KA, PUMA,
STREET KA

MAZDA 121 (III)

FHB432979
1480

FORD FOCUS (I)

FHB432980
1765

FORD FOCUS (I)

FHB432982
1515

OPEL COMBO
VAUXHALL COMBO (B)

FHB432984
279

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA G, VECTRA B, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRAVAN (G),

VECTRA (B), ZAFIRA (I)

FHB432990
2503

IVECO DAILY II (35), DAILY II (40)

FHB432991
1465

FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHB432992
1515

FIAT PALIO, SIENA

FHB432995
1450

FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO

FHB432996
1585

FIAT PUNTO

FHB433003
1428

VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L), 480 (E)

FHB433007
330

OPEL CORSA C
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSA (D), CORSAVAN (C)

FHB433009
2023

RENAULT MEGANE (II)

FHB433010
1080

RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II),
SCÉNIC (II)

FHB433014
1360

OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (I)

FHB433015
1680

OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (I)

FHB433016
1675

OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (I)

FHB433017
1675

OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (I)
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FHB433018
1585

CITROËN EVASION
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G)

FHB433020
2928

MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FHB433021
1168

MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FHB433025
1700

CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 1007

FHB433026
1813

CITROËN C3 (I)

FHB433030
1610

CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE
PEUGEOT 1007

FHB433032
1235

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), 156
VW PASSAT (88-97)

FHB433033
1170

ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (24v), 147 (8v), 156

FHB433038
1683

BMW 3 (E36)

FHB433039
1444

MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE
(R52)

FHB433040
1444

MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE
(R52)

FHB433041
1690

CITROËN C3 (I), C3 (II)

FHB433042
1720

CITROËN C3 (I)

FHB433045
2820

CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHB433046
1300

CITROËN EVASION
PEUGEOT 806

FHB433053
2670

FIAT CINQUECENTO, SEICENTO

FHB433057
1400

FIAT PANDA

FHB433058
1430

FIAT PANDA

FHB433067
1445/1305

FORD FIESTA (V), FUSION

FHB433068
2730

FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94),
TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03), TRANSIT V
(94-03)

FHB433070
1324

FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHB433071
1355

FORD MAVERICK
NISSAN TERRANO (II)

FHB433073
1470

FORD MAVERICK

FHB433074
1478

FORD MAVERICK

FHB433079
1845

MERCEDES-BENZ T1 (208), T1 (210), T1 (310)

FHB433080
1845

MERCEDES-BENZ T1 (208), T1 (210), T1 (310)

FHB433083
925

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203),
C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE
(CL203), CLK (A209), CLK (C209)

FHB433084
900

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203),
C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE
(CL203), CLK (A209), CLK (C209)

FHB433085
2735

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203),
C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE
(CL203), CLK (A209), CLK (C209)

FHB433088
1650

OPEL ASTRA H
VAUXHALL ASTRA (H)

FHB433089
1630/1573

OPEL VECTRA C
VAUXHALL VECTRA (C)

FHB433091
1321

RENAULT CLIO (II)

FHB433092
1402

RENAULT CLIO (II)

FHB433093
1519

RENAULT MEGANE (I)
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FHB433094
1480

RENAULT MEGANE (I)

FHB433096
1633

SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA
(III)

VW CADDY (III)

FHB433097
1642

SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHB433098
990

SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE,
FORTWO

FHB433100
1550

VW TOURAN

FHB433102
1583

SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA
VW FOX, POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHB433103
1570

FORD KA
FORD AUSTRALIA KA

FHB433104
1105

OPEL CORSA C
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C)

FHB433105
1097

OPEL CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II)

FHB433106
830

OPEL CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), TIGRA (II)

FHB433107
1635

OPEL MERIVA A
VAUXHALL MERIVA (A)

FHB433108
2107

CITROËN EVASION
PEUGEOT 806

FHB433109
1830/1873

FORD FOCUS (I), FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHB433111
1518

OPEL AGILA (A)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHB433112
1507

OPEL AGILA (A)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHB433119
1796

PEUGEOT 207, 207 SW

FHB433120
1905

PEUGEOT 207, 207 CC, 207 SW

FHB433121
2155

PEUGEOT 407

FHB433123
815

PEUGEOT 607

FHB433124
794

PEUGEOT 607

FHB433127
1451

RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour

FHB433128
1587

RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour

FHB433129
1451

RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, MODUS

FHB433130
1323

RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, MODUS

FHB433135
1860

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FHB433136
1948

CITROËN XSARA PICASSO

FHB433137
1820

CITROËN BERLINGO

FHB433138
1922

CITROËN BERLINGO

FHB433141
1487

CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107

FHB433142
1478

CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107

FHB433143
1738

FIAT DOBLO

FHB433147
1770/1770

FORD FOCUS (I)
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245)

FHB433153
1760/1735

OPEL ASTRA H
VAUXHALL ASTRA (H)

FHB433158
1677/1677

OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (I)
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FHB433161
1276

RENAULT MODUS

FHB433162
1375

RENAULT MODUS

FHB433163
1387

RENAULT MODUS

FHB433164
1497

RENAULT MODUS

FHB433172
1483/1483

FORD FOCUS (I)

FHB433173
3048

CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)

FHB433174
4095

CITROËN JUMPER

FHB433176
1735

FORD MONDEO (III)

FHB433177
1722

FORD MONDEO (III)

FHB433178
1513

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t
(210), SPRINTER 2-t (211), SPRINTER
2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213),
SPRINTER 2-t (214), SPRINTER 2-t
(216), SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER
3-t (310), SPRINTER 3-t (311),
SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t
(313), SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER
3-t (316), SPRINTER 4-t (408),
SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t
(411), SPRINTER 4-t (412), SPRINTER
4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414),
SPRINTER 4-t (416)

FHB433179
1425

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN

(C), TIGRA (II)

FHB433180
1142

OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), CORSA (C), CORSAVAN

(C), TIGRA (II)

FHB433181
1585

CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA TwinTop (H),

ASTRAVAN (G), ZAFIRA (I)

FHB433183
1935

AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05)

FHB433184
2010

AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05)

FHB434346
1685

MAZDA 626 (III)

FHB434347
1702

MAZDA 626 (III)

FHB434354
1420

MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 F (IV), 323 S (IV)

FHB434355
1470

MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 F (IV), 323 S (IV)

FHB434365
1425

NISSAN MICRA (II)

FHB434366
1234

NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE CARGO

FHB434367
1605

NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE CARGO

FHB434370
1603

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (W10),
PRIMERA

FHB434372
1515

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (W10),
PRIMERA

FHB434373
1485

NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (W10),
PRIMERA

FHB434425
1318

HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHB434426
1335

HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FHB434427
1286

TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FHB434429
1290

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434430
1505

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434455
1640

MAZDA 6

FHB434463
1580

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434464
1553

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434465
1520

TOYOTA ECHO, YARIS
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FHB434466
1475

TOYOTA ECHO, YARIS

FHB434471
1980x2

FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHB434472
1602/1630

FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII),
ORION (III)

FHB434473
330

FORD FOCUS (I)

FHB434474
337

FORD FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHB434475
1450 / 1500

FORD FOCUS (II)

FHB434476
1830/1873

FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHB434477
337

FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX

FHB434480
225

FORD FOCUS (II)

FHB434481
1650/1724

FORD ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC

FHB434482
326

FORD FOCUS (I), TOURNEO CONNECT,
TRANSIT CONNECT

FHB434483
2503

LADA NOVA

FHB434486
1476

RENAULT MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I)

FHB434487
1700

AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA, GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE

FHB434488
1447

AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P)
(03-12)

VW GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V

FHB434489
1445

SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, TOLEDO (III)
VW GOLF V

FHB434492
2005

AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05)

FHB434495
1580

SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA
VW FOX, POLO (9N) (02-09)

FHB434497
2160

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203),
C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE
(CL203), CLK (A209), CLK (C209)

FHB434498
2067

MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202)

FHB434501
1625

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), KA, KA Van,
PUMA

FHB434502
306

FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), FIESTA (V),
FUSION

FHB434504
1663

FORD KA, KA Van, STREET KA

FHB434506
306

FORD MONDEO (III)

FHB434508
1478

OPEL CORSA D
VAUXHALL CORSA (D)

FHB434509
1463

OPEL CORSA D
VAUXHALL CORSA (D), CORSAVAN (D)

FHB434510
1478

OPEL CORSA D
VAUXHALL CORSA (D), CORSAVAN (D)

FHB434512
1665/1647

OPEL ASTRA H
VAUXHALL ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H)

FHB434515
1668

FIAT BRAVO (II), BRAVO Van, STILO

FHB434516
1689

FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO,
PUNTO EVO, PUNTO Van

FHB434517
1674

FIAT PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO,
PUNTO EVO, PUNTO Van

FHB434518
1786

FIAT BRAVO (II), BRAVO Van, STILO

FHB434519
1540

NISSAN MICRA (III)

FHB434520
1604

NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C
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FHB434521
252

MAZDA 323 F (VI), 323 S (VI), 626 (III), 626
(IV), 626 (V), MX-6, PREMACY, XEDOS
6

FHB434523
1556

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434524
1600

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434525
1634

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434526
1678

TOYOTA YARIS

FHB434532
2825

DAEWOO MATIZ

FHB434533
385

FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA

FHB434534
1580

FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHB434535
1685

FORD TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT CONNECT

FHB434536
1290

OPEL AGILA (A)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHB434537
1295

OPEL AGILA (A)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FHB434538
1075

CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHB434539
1175

CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FHB434540
1175

RENAULT LAGUNA (III)

FHB434541
1485

DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
RENAULT LOGAN

FHB434542
1660

DACIA SANDERO
RENAULT SANDERO

FHB434543
1450

FIAT DOBLO

FHB434544
1460

FIAT DOBLO

FHB434545
1180

FORD KA

FHB434546
1150

FORD KA

CABLES
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75
1.6 (162.B2B, 162.B2C);1.8 (162.B1A,
162.B1B);1.8 (162.B1H);1.8 (162.B1L,
162.B1F);1.8 Turbo (162.B1C, 162.B1D,
162.B1G);1.8 Turbo i.e. (162.B1E);2.0
(162.BA);2.0 T.S (162.B4A) CAT;2.0 T.S.
(162.4CB, 162.B4, 162.B4A);2.0 T.S.
(162.B4A);2.0 TD (162.BD, 162.BG);2.5 V6
(162.B3);3.0 V6 (162.B6A);3.0 V6
(162.B6A) CAT;3.0 V6 (162.B6C)

05/85-09/92 ATE FCL692173 FCL692174 38mm(x2) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

145 (->96)
1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 07/94-12/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 i.e. 16V 10/94-12/96 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

145 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD 12/96-01/01 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD 10/94-02/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1996

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/1997->
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio;2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame,
10/1996->02/1999

146 (->96)
1.4 i.e.;1.6 i.e. 12/94-12/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 05/1995->

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1995->

1.7 i.e. 16V 12/94-12/96 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1995->
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1995->

146 (96->)
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.;1.9 JTD 11/96-01/01 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD 12/94-02/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1996

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/1997->
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 03/98-01/01 LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio;2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->02/1999

2.0 16V T.S. 10/95-01/01 LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1997

147 (16v)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A) 01/01-03/10 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/2001->
1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937AXA1A);1.9 JTD
16V;1.9 JTDM 16V;2.0 16V T.SPARK
(937AXC1_)

01/01-03/10 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

147 (8v)
1.9 JTD (937AXD1A);1.9 JTD;1.9 JTDM 8V 11/00-03/10 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frameAL
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155
1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. (167.A4D,
167.A4H);1.7 T.S. 16V;1.8 T.S.;1.8 T.S.
Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E);2.0
T.S. (167.A2A)

01/92-12/97 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V T.S.;1.7 T.S. 16V 05/96-12/97 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);1.8 T.S. Sport
(167.A4A, 167.A4C, 167.A4E);2.0 T.S.
(167.A2A)

01/92-12/97 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1994->

1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H);1.8 T.S.;2.0
T.S. (167.A2A)

02/92-12/97 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/1995->

1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C,
167.A4E)

01/92-12/96 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,
01/1995->05/1995

1.9 TD (167.A3) 04/93-12/97 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1994->

2.0 16V Turbo Q4;2.0 16V Turbo Q4
(167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E)

01/92-12/97 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1994->

2.0 16V Turbo Q4;2.0 16V Turbo Q4
(167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E);2.0 T.S.
(167.A2);2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G);2.5 TD
(167.A1A)

01/92-12/97 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 V6 (167.A1);2.5 V6 (167.A1C,
167.A1E)

02/92-12/97 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1995

156
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.6 16V
T.SPARK. (932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932A3);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A31__);1.8
16V T.SPARK (932B31__);1.9 JTD
(932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2);1.9 JTD
(932B2B__);2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2);2.0
16V T.SPARK (932A21__);2.0 16V T.SPARK
(932B21__);2.4 JTD (932A1B__);2.4 JTD
(932B1B__);2.5 V6 24V (932A1)

09/97-05/06 LUCAS FCL694263 FCL694264 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4);1.6 16V
T.SPARK. (932A4);1.8 16V T.SPARK
(932A3);1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A31__);1.8
16V T.SPARK (932B31__);1.9 JTD
(932A2B__);1.9 JTD (932B2);1.9 JTD
(932B2B__);2.0 16V T.SPARK
(932A21__);2.0 16V T.SPARK
(932B21__);2.4 JTD (932A1B__);2.4 JTD
(932B1B__);2.5 V6 24V (932A1)

09/97-05/06 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C);1.9 JTD
(932B2B, 932B2C);1.9 JTD;1.9 JTD
16V;1.9 JTD 16V Q4;2.0 JTS (932AXA);2.0
JTS (932BXA);2.4 JTD (932AXC);2.4 JTD
(932BXC);2.5 V6 24V (932B11_)

10/00-05/06 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) 05/00-06/02 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->
2.4 JTD (932B1) 09/97-09/03 LUCAS FCL694263 FCL694264 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

164 (2.0)
2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L) 06/87-09/92 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, 11/1987->

ALFA RO
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164 (2.0)
2.0 T.S. (164.H3) 09/92-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->10/1997

2.0;2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L);2.0
Turbo;2.0 Twin Spark;2.0 V6 Turbo
(164.A2G, 164.A2F);2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3)

06/87-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 T.S. (164.A2H);2.0 V6 Turbo
(164.A2G, 164.A2F);2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3)

06/87-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

164 (2.5)
2.5 TD (164.A1A);2.5 TD (164.K2A,
164.K2B)

06/87-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

2.5 TD (164.A1A);2.5 TD (164.K2A,
164.K2B);2.5 V6

06/87-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

164 (3.0 12v)
3.0 V6 (164.A);3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH,
164.AB);3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B,
164.K1P)

06/87-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

3.0;3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH, 164.AB) 06/87-09/92 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

164 (3.0 24v)
3.0;3.0 24V (164.K1);3.0 24V;3.0 24V QV
(164.H1);3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG)

09/90-09/98 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

166
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__);2.0 T.Spark
(936A3B__);2.0 V6 (936A3___);2.4 JTD
(936A2A__);2.4 JTD (936A2B__);2.4
JTD;2.5 V6 24V (936A2___);2.5 V6 24V
(936A21__);3.0 V6 24V (936A1___);3.0
V6 24V (936A11__);3.2 V6 24V

09/98-06/07 LUCAS FCL694263 FCL694264 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

GT
1.8 TS;1.9 JTD;2.0 JTS 11/03-09/10 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GTV
2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916.C2__, 916C2C00) 06/95-10/05 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
MITO
0.9 TwinAir;1.4;1.4 MultiAir 09/08- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 MultiJet;1.4 Bifuel;1.4 TJet;1.4 Turbo
MultiAir;1.6 JTDM

09/08- BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

SPIDER (95-05)
2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00) 06/95-04/05 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
3.0 V6 (916S1) 06/95-04/05 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1997
AR 6
2.4 TD 09/86-12/89 GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading
2.5 D 03/86-12/89 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading

GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

ALPINE
A610
3.0 TURBO 01/91-04/95 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
V6
2.5 TURBO 01/85-12/90 GIR FCL691975 FCL691976 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/1985->
2.5 TURBO;2.9 GT 01/85-12/90 GIR FCL691975 FCL691976 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

AUDI
80 (B3) (86-91)
1.4;1.6 D;1.6 TD;1.8 S;1.9 D 08/86-10/91 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frameAL
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80 (B3) (86-91)
1.4;1.6 D;1.6 TD;1.8 S;1.9 D 08/86-10/91 ATE FCL692363 FCL692364 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame
1.6;1.8 09/86-09/91 GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

09/86-10/91 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692363 FCL692364 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 E 06/86-08/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/1986->
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1986->
GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
09/1986->07/1989

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/1989->

2.0 E 08/88-10/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1989

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1989->

2.0;2.0 E 16V 03/90-09/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

80 (B4) (91-96)
1.6 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

01/1992->07/1992
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->8CN300000, -

holding frame, 08/1992->
GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:8CN300001->, -

holding frame, 01/1992->
GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1992->

1.6 E 06/93-01/96 GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 E;2.6 07/92-01/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->8CN300000, -
holding frame, 07/1993->

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->8CN300000, -
holding frame, 08/1992->

GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:8CN300001->, -
holding frame

GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:8CP000001->, -
holding frame, 07/1993->

GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1993->

GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

09/91-01/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->8CN300000, -

holding frame

AUDI
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80 (B4) (91-96)
1.9 TDI 09/91-01/96 GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:8CN300001->, -

holding frame
2.0 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/1992->

GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1992
GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1992->

09/91-01/96 GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

07/92-01/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->8CN300000, -

holding frame
GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:8CN300001->, -

holding frame
2.0 E 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992

GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1992->

GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1992

07/92-01/96 GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 E 16V 09/91-01/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 E 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1992->

GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1992

09/91-01/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
07/92-01/96 GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.6 07/92-01/96 GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.8 09/91-12/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->300000, - holding

frame
GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1992->
GIR FCL692613 FCL692614 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:300001->, - holding

frame, ->07/1992
GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

09/91-01/96 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->300000, - holding
frame, 08/1992->

GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:300001->, - holding
frame, 08/1992->

GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1992->

80 Quattro (B3) (86-91)
1.8 E quattro;1.8 quattro;2.0 E 16V
quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.0 quattro

09/86-08/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
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80 Quattro (B3) (86-91)
1.8 E quattro;1.8 quattro;2.0 E 16V
quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.0 quattro

09/86-08/91 ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:->89J240000, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:89J240001->, -
holding frame

1.8 S quattro 09/86-09/91 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692363 FCL692364 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:->89J240000, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:89J240001->, -
holding frame

80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
2.0 E 16V quattro 04/92-07/95 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 07/1994->

GIR FCL691921 FCL691922 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1994->

GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1994->

2.0 E quattro;2.0 quattro;2.3 E quattro;2.6
quattro

09/91-01/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 E quattro 09/91-11/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/1992->
GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1992->

2.8 quattro;S2 quattro 09/91-07/95 GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

S2  quattro 02/93-07/95 GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1993->
GIR FCL691933 FCL691934 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1993->

90
1.6 TD 10/85-09/91 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692363 FCL692364 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 07/88-09/91 GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1989

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1989->

2.0 20 V 08/89-07/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 20 V quattro;2.3 E quattro 04/87-09/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:->89J240000, -
holding frame
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90
2.0 20 V quattro;2.3 E quattro 04/87-09/91 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:89J240001->, -
holding frame

2.0 quattro;2.2 E quattro 04/87-09/91 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:->89J240000, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:89J240001->, -
holding frame

2.2 E;2.3 E 04/87-09/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1989

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1989->

2.3 E 20V 08/88-07/91 GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1989

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1989->

2.3 E 20V quattro 06/88-09/91 GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:8AL045363->, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:->89J240000, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading Ch. No.:89J240001->, -
holding frame

100
1.8 02/86-07/88 ATE FCL692359 FCL692360 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading Ch. No.:->H073660, - holding

frame, ->02/1987
02/86-07/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/1986->

1.8 CAT 03/85-11/90 LUCAS FCL691867 FCL691868 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

+ ABS, 01/1988->

LUCAS FCL691867 FCL691868 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

+ ABS, Ch. No.:->44D200000,
01/1988->

2.0 CAT;2.0 E CAT 01/88-11/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:H073661->, - holding

frame
2.0 D Turbo 03/88-11/90 LUCAS FCL691867 FCL691868 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

+ ABS, Ch. No.:->44D200000

2.0 E 16V 01/92-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 TD 03/88-11/90 LUCAS FCL691867 FCL691868 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

+ ABS, Ch. No.:->44D200000

2.0;2.0 E 01/85-12/87 ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:H073661->, - holding
frame, 02/1987->

12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
2.2 CAT 06/89-11/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:H073661->, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL691867 FCL691868 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Ch. No.:->44D200000
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100
2.2 CAT 06/89-11/90 GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:J039013->, - holding
frame, ->07/1989

2.2 Turbo 08/86-11/90 ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1987->
GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/1987

GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1987->

GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:J039013->, - holding
frame, 10/1987->07/1989

2.2 Turbo;2.3 08/86-11/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:H073661->, - holding

frame, 02/1987->
GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->J039012, - holding
frame, ->10/1987

2.3 08/86-11/90 GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:J039013->, - holding
frame, 10/1987->

2.3 E 10/86-11/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1987->

10/86-06/94 GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
2.4 D 12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame, 05/1991->
2.5 TDI 01/90-11/90 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame, 06/1991->
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1991->

2.6;2.8 E 12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

100 Quattro
2.0 E 16V quattro;2.0 E quattro;2.8 E
quattro

12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.2 E quattro;2.2 quattro CAT;S4 V8 quattro 08/85-06/94 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

2.2 E Turbo quattro 08/86-11/90 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.2 Turbo quattro 08/86-11/90 GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame
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100 Quattro
2.3 E quattro 08/86-11/90 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

12/90-06/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.6 E quattro 08/93-07/94 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

2.6 quattro 04/92-06/94 ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

S4 Turbo quattro 08/91-06/94 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

09/91-06/94 GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

200
2.2 20V Turbo quattro 03/89-12/90 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

07/89-12/90 GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

2.2 Turbo 08/85-09/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1987
GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691879 FCL691880 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1987

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1988->

02/88-12/90 LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 Turbo quattro 01/85-12/91 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->01/1988

02/88-12/91 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.3 11/86-09/91 LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

A1
1.2 TFSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI
quattro

05/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame
1.4 TFSI 04/12- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame,

03/2013->
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame,

03/2013->
A2
1.2 TDI 03/01-08/05 ATE FCL694653 FCL694654 48mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
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A2
1.4 TDI 11/03-08/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.4 TDI 02/00-08/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading T1Q/T0U/T94/T60, - holding

frame
1.6 FSI 05/02-08/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading T1Q/T0U/T94/T60, - holding

frame
TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

A3 (8L) (96-03)
1.6 09/96-05/03 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame

08/00-05/03 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

1.6;1.8 09/96-05/03 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->8LX200000, 1KK, -
holding frame, ->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:8LX200001->,
1KK/1KV, - holding frame,
07/1999->

1.8 09/96-05/03 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZP, - holding frame
1.8 T 12/96-05/03 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1LN/1ZD, - holding frame

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->8LX200000, 1KK, -
holding frame, ->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:8LX200001->,
1KK/1KV, - holding frame,
07/1999->

12/98-05/03 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1LN/1ZD, - holding
frame, 07/1999->

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KV, - holding frame,
07/1999->

1.8 T quattro 12/96-05/03 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1LN/1ZD, - holding
frame, 08/1997->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
08/1997->

1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro 10/98-05/03 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1LN/1ZD, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 09/96-07/01 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZP, - holding frame
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->8LX200000, 1KK, -
holding frame, ->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:8LX200001->,
1KK/1KV, - holding frame,
07/1999->

08/00-05/03 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1LN/1ZD, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KV, - holding frame

10/00-05/03 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZP, - holding frame,
01/2001->

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KV, - holding frame,
01/2001->

S3 quattro 03/99-05/03 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KF, - holding frame

A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TFSI;1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 E-Power;1.6
FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

05/03-05/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame
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A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TFSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9
TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI

04/08-05/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1X0; 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1X0; 1KZ, - holding frame

1.2 TFSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9
TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI

04/08-05/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA; 1ZE, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 E-Power;1.6 FSI;1.6
TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI
16V;2.0 TFSI

05/03-08/12 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1X0/1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1X0/1KZ, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 E-Power;1.6 TDI 05/09-08/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, - holding

frame
1.4 TFSI;1.6;1.6 FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9
TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

05/03-08/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame

1.4 TFSI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

05/03-08/12 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, -
holding frame

1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 05/03-06/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD, - holding
frame

1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0
TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6
quattro;S3 quattro

07/03-08/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, -
holding frame

TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA; 1X1, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI quattro;S3 quattro 11/06-08/12 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ; 1X1, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 03/06-08/12 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, - holding frame
2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0
TFSI quattro;3.2 V6 quattro

07/03-08/12 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF; 1KJ/1KU; 1X1, - holding
frame

A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TSI;1.4 TFSI;1.6 E-Power;1.6 FSI;1.6
TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI
16V;2.0 TFSI

09/04-03/13 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1X0/1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1X0/1KZ, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 E-Power;1.6 TDI 05/09-03/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, - holding

frame
1.4 TFSI;1.6;1.6 FSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9
TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

09/04-03/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame

1.4 TFSI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

09/04-03/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, -
holding frame

1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 09/04-06/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZD, - holding
frameAU

DI
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A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0
TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6
quattro;S3 quattro

09/04-03/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, -
holding frame

TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA; 1X1, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI quattro;S3 quattro 06/08-03/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ; 1X1, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 03/06-03/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, - holding frame
2.0 TDI 16V quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0
TFSI quattro;3.2 V6 quattro

09/04-03/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF; 1KJ/1KU; 1X1, - holding
frame

2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZC/1ZF/1ZM, - holding
frame, 06/2007->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, -
holding frame, 06/2007->

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF; 1KJ/1KU; 1X1, - holding
frame, 06/2007->

TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA; 1X1, - holding frame,
06/2007->

A4 (B5) (94-01)
1.6 11/94-09/01 GIR FCL692619 FCL692620 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV169695, 1LA, -

holding frame, ->02/1997
ATE FCL692794 FCL692795 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV054061, 1LH, -

holding frame, ->09/1996
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV169696->, 1LZ, -

holding frame, 03/1997->
GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV168351->, -
holding frame, 03/1997->

07/00-09/01 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 01/95-11/00 GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DC168350, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8DC168351->, -
holding frame, 03/1997->

01/95-09/01 ATE FCL692794 FCL692795 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV054061, 1LH, -
holding frame, ->09/1996

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV054062->, 1LZ, -
holding frame, 10/1996->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV168351->, -
holding frame, 03/1997->

04/95-11/00 ATE FCL692794 FCL692795 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV054061, 1LH, -
holding frame,
07/1995->09/1996

GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame,
07/1995->02/1997

AUDI
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A4 (B5) (94-01)
1.8 07/95-09/01 GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

1.8 T 01/95-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame,
10/1995->

GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame,
10/1995->02/1997

1.8 T;2.4 08/97-09/01 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 T;2.4;2.6;2.8 01/95-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV168351->, -
holding frame, 03/1997->

1.9 DUO 03/98-09/01 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 TDI 01/95-09/01 GIR FCL692619 FCL692620 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV169695, 1LA, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV169696->, 1LZ, -
holding frame, 03/1997->

GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV168351->, -
holding frame, 03/1997->

10/95-11/00 GIR FCL692619 FCL692620 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV169695, 1LA, -
holding frame,
02/1996->02/1997

GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame,
02/1996->02/1997

12/95-11/00 GIR FCL692619 FCL692620 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV169695, 1LA, -
holding frame,
03/1996->02/1997

GIR FCL692645 FCL692646 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV168350, -
holding frame,
03/1996->02/1997

02/96-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame
03/00-09/01 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.4 03/97-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame,
08/1997->

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame,
08/1997->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1997->

2.5 TDI 09/97-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

A4 (B6) (01-05)
1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.4;2.5
TDI;3.0

11/00-12/04 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame

AU
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A4 (B6) (01-05)
1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.4;2.5
TDI;3.0

11/00-03/09 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF; 1LB/1LE, - holding
frame

1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.0 FSI;2.5 TDI 11/00-03/09 TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.0 09/04-12/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame
2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 16V;2.7 TDI 01/06-03/09 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.4;3.0 11/00-12/05 TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

3.0 04/02-12/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF; 1LB/1LE, - holding
frame; - holding frame

3.2 FSI 01/06-03/09 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA, - holding frame

A4 (B7) (05-08)
1.6;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 11/04-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE, - holding frame

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.0 11/04-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 09/05-09/06 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE, - holding frame,
01/2006->

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame,
01/2006->

TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame,
01/2006->

06/06-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI 11/04-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.0 TFSI 06/05-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame,
02/2006->

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame,
02/2006->

10/06-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame,
03/2007->

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame,
03/2007->

2.0 TFSI;2.5 TDI;2.7 TDI;3.0;3.2 FSI 11/04-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame

2.7 TDi;2.7 TDI 11/05-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame,
03/2006->

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame,
03/2006->

AUDI
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A4 (B8) (08->)
1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI
flexible fuel;2.7 TDI;3.2 FSI

11/07- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame

TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 11/07- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
->12/2012

2.0 TDI 01/08- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,
08/2008->

TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
08/2008->

3.0 TDI 11/11- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
A4 Allroad
2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 TDI
quattro

04/09- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame

TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW/GP0/GP1, - holding
frame

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro 01/95-09/01 ATE FCL692794 FCL692795 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing 1LH, - holding frame

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692643 FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)
1.8 quattro 07/95-11/00 ATE FCL692794 FCL692795 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing Ch. No.:->8DV054061, 1LH, -

holding frame, ->09/1996
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:8DV054062->, 1LZ, -

holding frame, 10/1996->
LUCAS FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692643 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

07/95-09/01 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame,
02/1996->

LUCAS FCL692643 FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame,
02/1996->

A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)
1.8 T quattro;2.5 TDI quattro;2.6
quattro;2.8 quattro

01/95-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692643 FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

1.9 TDI quattro;2.4 quattro 09/96-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692643 FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

08/97-09/01 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
2.4 quattro 03/97-09/01 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame,

08/1997->
LUCAS FCL692643 FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame,
08/1997->

S4 quattro 09/97-09/01 LUCAS FCL692643 FCL692644 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05)
1.8 T quattro 05/03-03/09 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame

AU
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A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05)
1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI
quattro

11/00-03/09 TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

1.8 T quattro;1.9 TDI quattro;2.5 TDI
quattro;3.0 quattro

11/00-12/04 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame

11/00-12/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF; 1LB/1LE, - holding
frame

3.0 quattro 11/00-12/05 TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

3.0 TDI quattro 01/06-03/09 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

3.2 FSI quattro 01/06-03/09 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA, - holding frame

A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)
1.8 T quattro 11/04-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE, - holding frame

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.0 TDI quattro 01/06-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE, - holding frame,
06/2006->

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame,
06/2006->

TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame,
06/2006->

06/06-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KP, - holding frame

2.0 TFSI quattro 06/05-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame,
02/2006->

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame,
02/2006->

2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 quattro;3.0 TDI
quattro;3.2 FSI quattro

11/04-06/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF, - holding frame

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA/1LC, - holding frame
A4 Quattro (B8) (08->)
1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI
flexible fuel quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0
TDI quattro;3.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro

11/07- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI
flexible fuel quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0
TDI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro

11/07- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI quattro;2.0 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI
quattro;3.0 TFSI quattro

11/11- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
->12/2012

2.0 TDi quattro 01/08- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,
08/2008->

TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
08/2008->

2.0 TDI quattro 04/08- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,
11/2008->

TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
11/2008->

AUDI



1150

AUDI
A4 Quattro (B8) (08->)
2.0 TDI quattro 11/08- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,

05/2009->
TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
05/2009->

A5
1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0
TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro;2.7 TDI;3.0 TDI
quattro;3.2 FSI;3.2 FSI quattro

06/07- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
->12/2011

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0
TFSI;2.0 TFSI quattro;2.7 TDI;3.0 TDI;3.0
TDI quattro;3.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI;3.2 FSI
quattro

06/07- ATE FCL695015 FCL695016 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI
quattro;2.7 TDI;3.0 TDI quattro;3.0 TFSI
quattro;3.2 FSI;3.2 FSI quattro

03/09- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW/2EH, - holding frame,
->12/2011

1.8 TFSI;3.0 TDI quattro 03/08- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

A6 (04-12)
2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.4 quattro;2.7 TDI
quattro;3.0 TDI quattro

05/04-08/11 TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KD/2ED/1KQ, - holding
frame, 08/2006->

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KW/2EE/2EL, - holding
frame, 08/2006->

2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.4 quattro;2.7 TDI
quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;4.2 FSI quattro

07/04-08/11 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD/1LV, - holding frame

2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.4;2.4 quattro;2.7 TDI
quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI;3.2 FSI
quattro;4.2 FSI quattro

05/04-08/11 TRW FCL695039 FCL695040 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500,
1KW/2EE, - holding frame,
->07/2006

2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.4;2.4 quattro;2.7 TDI;2.7
TDI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI;3.2 FSI
quattro;4.2 FSI quattro

05/04-08/11 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame

TRW FCL694971 FCL694972 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500,
1KD/2ED, - holding frame,
->07/2006

2.0 TDI;2.4;2.7 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI;3.2 FSI
quattro

05/04-08/11 TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KW/2EE, - holding frame,
08/2006->

2.0 TDI;2.4;2.7 TDI;2.7 TDI quattro;3.2
FSI;3.2 FSI quattro

05/04-08/11 TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KD/2ED, - holding frame,
08/2006->

2.0 TDI;2.4;2.7 TDI;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2
FSI;3.2 FSI quattro

05/04-08/11 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD, - holding frame

2.0 TDI;2.7 TDI;2.7 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI
quattro;4.2 FSI quattro

06/06-08/11 TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing 1KD/2ED/1KQ, - holding
frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW/2EE/2EL, - holding frame

2.0 TDI;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro 05/04-10/08 TRW FCL694971 FCL694972 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing 1KD/2ED, - holding frame

TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing 1KD/2ED, - holding frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW/2EE, - holding frame

TRW FCL695039 FCL695040 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW/2EE, - holding frame

2.7 TDI quattro 11/04-10/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,
06/2005->

AU
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A6 (04-12)
2.7 TDI quattro 11/04-10/08 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD, - holding frame,

06/2005->
TRW FCL694971 FCL694972 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500,
1KD/2ED, - holding frame,
06/2005->07/2006

TRW FCL695039 FCL695040 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500,
1KW/2EE, - holding frame,
06/2005->07/2006

2.8 FSI quattro;3.0 TFSI quattro 11/06-08/11 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
2.8 FSI;2.8 FSI quattro 11/06-10/08 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD, - holding frame

TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing 1KD/2ED, - holding frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW/2EE, - holding frame

2.8 FSI;2.8 FSI quattro;3.0 TFSI quattro 10/08-08/11 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD/1LV, - holding frame
TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Trailing 1KD/2ED/1KQ, - holding
frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW/2EE/2EL, - holding frame

3.0 quattro;4.2 quattro 05/04-05/06 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD, - holding frame
TRW FCL694971 FCL694972 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Trailing 1KD/2ED, - holding frame

TRW FCL695039 FCL695040 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW/2EE, - holding frame

3.0 TDI quattro 05/04-03/11 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,
02/2005->

ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG/1LD/1LV, - holding
frame, 02/2005->

TRW FCL694971 FCL694972 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500,
1KD/2ED, - holding frame,
02/2005->07/2006

TRW FCL695039 FCL695040 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500,
1KW/2EE, - holding frame,
02/2005->07/2006

06/06-10/08 TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KD/2ED, - holding frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KW/2EE, - holding frame

4.2 FSI quattro 06/06-08/11 TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KD/2ED/1KQ, - holding
frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->,
1KW/2EE/2EL, - holding frame

A6 (94-97)
1.8 quattro;2.0 16V quattro;2.3 quattro 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.8;1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.3 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.4;2.6;2.8 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

AUDI
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A6 (94-97)
2.4;2.6;2.8 06/94-12/97 LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 TDI 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 TDI quattro;2.6 quattro 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.8 quattro 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692367 FCL692368 57mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

S6 4.2 quattro 06/94-10/97 GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->

06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1994->

S6 Turbo quattro 06/94-12/97 ATE FCL692731 FCL692732 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

A6 (97-05)
1.8 07/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 12/1997->
LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1997->

1.8 T 01/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 04/1997->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1997->

1.8 T quattro;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI
quattro;2.7 T quattro;2.8 quattro;3.0
quattro

02/97-01/05 LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 T quattro;2.4 quattro;2.5 TDI
quattro;2.8 quattro;3.0 quattro

02/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame

1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.8;3.0 02/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame
1.8;1.8 T;1.9 TDI;2.0;2.4;2.5 TDI;2.8;3.0 02/97-01/05 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 TDI 07/00-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF; 1LB/1LE, - holding
frame

ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 11/2000->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2000->

2.4 02/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 04/1998->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1998->

2.4 quattro 02/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1997->AU
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A6 (97-05)
2.4 quattro 02/97-01/05 LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1997->

08/98-07/99 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
2.7 T 02/99-01/05 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.7 T quattro 12/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 02/1999->

LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1999->

2.8 02/97-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1997->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1997->

4.2 quattro 11/98-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 04/1999->

S6 quattro 09/99-01/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT/1LF; 1LB/1LE, - holding
frame

A6 Allroad
2.7 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro 10/08-08/11 TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW, - holding frame

2.7 TDI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.2 FSI
quattro;4.2 FSI quattro

05/06-08/11 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG, - holding frame

TRW FCL694971 FCL694972 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500, 1KD, -
holding frame, ->06/2006

TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->, 1KD, -
holding frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:4F7032501->, 1KW, -
holding frame

TRW FCL695039 FCL695040 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing Ch. No.:->4F7032500, 1KW, -
holding frame, ->06/2006

3.0 TFSI quattro 10/08-08/11 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG, - holding frame
TRW FCL695031 FCL695032 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL695033 FCL695034 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Trailing 1KW, - holding frame

A8
2.5 TDI 01/97-04/00 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->

09/00-09/02 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.8 FSI;3.2 FSI quattro;4.2 FSI quattro;4.2
TDI quattro

01/05-07/10 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG, - holding frame

2.8 quattro 04/96-09/02 LUCAS FCL692782 FCL692783 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/1998

2.8;3.7;S 8 quattro 07/95-09/02 LUCAS FCL692782 FCL692783 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame
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3.0;3.0 TDI quattro;4.0 TDI quattro;6.0
W12 quattro

05/03-07/10 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG, - holding frame,
07/2004->

3.7 quattro 07/95-11/98 LUCAS FCL692782 FCL692783 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

3.7 quattro;4.2 quattro 10/02-07/10 ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LG, - holding frame,
07/2004->

4.2 quattro 03/94-11/98 LUCAS FCL692782 FCL692783 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1994->

ALLROAD
2.5 TDI quattro;2.7 T quattro 05/00-08/05 LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CABRIOLET
1.8 01/97-08/00 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 04/1997->

ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1997->
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1997->

1.9 TDI;2.0 16V;2.0 E 01/93-08/00 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 E 05/91-07/94 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8GP005533, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8GP005534->, -
holding frame

2.6 06/93-08/00 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/1994->
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1994->

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1994->

2.8 11/92-08/00 GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

COUPE
1.8;2.0 20 V;2.3 10/88-12/96 ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame

2.0 03/86-12/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

05/89-03/90 ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1989->
GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame, 08/1989->

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame, 08/1989->AU
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COUPE
2.0 05/89-12/96 GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame

2.0 16 V 01/92-07/92 ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
01/92-12/96 GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame

08/92-12/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1994

2.3 20V 08/89-07/91 GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame

2.6 08/92-12/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->
GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1994
GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame

2.8 09/91-12/96 GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
GIR FCL691905 FCL691906 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->8BP005366, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692637 FCL692638 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:8BP005367->, -
holding frame

COUPE Quattro
2.0 20 V quattro;2.3 20V quattro;2.8
quattro;S2 quattro

11/88-12/96 GIR FCL691937 FCL691938 40mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:8BL003001->, -
holding frame

2.0 20 V quattro;2.3 20V quattro;S2
quattro

11/88-09/92 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.2 quattro 11/88-07/91 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.3 quattro 01/87-10/88 GIR FCL691873 FCL691874 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading

01/87-12/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

11/88-12/96 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.6 quattro 08/92-12/96 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692365 FCL692366 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

AUDI
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COUPE Quattro
2.6 quattro 08/92-12/96 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.8 quattro;S2 quattro 08/91-12/96 LUCAS FCL691907 FCL691908 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1995

Q3
2.0 TDI 05/13- TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro 06/11- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame
TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

Q5
2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI hybrid
quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro;3.0
TFSI quattro;3.2 FSI quattro

11/08- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

2.0 TFSI quattro;3.0 TDI quattro 11/08- TRW FCL695037 FCL695038 43mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
->12/2012

QUATTRO
2.2 20V Turbo 08/89-07/91 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL691867 FCL691868 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Ch. No.:->85D902500

GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

TT
1.8 T 10/98-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2002

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/2EK, - holding frame,
08/2001->

01/01-06/06 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame,
08/2001->

09/02-06/06 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

1.8 T quattro 10/98-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2002
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KF, - holding frame

1.8 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 08/06-06/14 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
06/08-06/14 TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ/2ED, - holding frame

2.0 TDI quattro;2.0 TFSI quattro;3.2 V6
quattro

08/06-06/14 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA, - holding frame
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TT
2.0 TFSI 08/06-06/10 TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading Ch.
No.:8J8000001->8J8000000,
1KZ/2ED; 1KZ/2ED, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
06/2007->05/2007

2.0 TTS quattro 05/08-06/14 TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA, - holding frame

3.2 VR6 quattro 07/03-06/06 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KF, - holding frame

V8
3.6 quattro;4.2 quattro 10/88-02/94 GIR FCL691889 FCL691890 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

AUTOBIANCHI
Y10
1.0 03/85-10/95 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame
1.0 4WD;1.0 Turbo 03/85-10/95 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

09/1987->08/1988
1.0 CAT 10/87-10/95 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1988
1.0;1.0 4WD;1.0 Turbo 03/85-10/95 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1987
1.1;1.1 4WD;1.1 i.e. CAT 06/89-10/95 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691519 FCL691520 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame,
12/1992->05/1994

1.3 i.e. GT 06/89-10/95 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

BMW
1 (E81)
116 d 11/08-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2009->

TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2009->
01/11-12/11 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
116 i 03/07-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

118 d 09/06-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->

118 i 09/06-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->

120 d 09/06-09/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->

120 i 09/06-09/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->

123 d 03/07-09/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/2007->
130 i 09/06-09/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
1 (E82)
118 d 09/09- TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

AUDI
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1 (E82)
118 d 09/09- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
120 d;120 i;125 i 10/07- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
123 d 10/07- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1 (E87)
116 d 12/08-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2009->

TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2009->
01/11-12/11 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
116 i 11/03-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2007->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2007->

118 d 11/03-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2004->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2004->

118 i 07/04-09/12 TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->

120 d 11/03-09/12 ATE FCL694657 FCL694658 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2004->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2004->

120 i 11/03-09/12 ATE FCL694657 FCL694658 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,
08/2004->12/2005

TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2006->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

123 d 03/07-09/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/2007->
130 i 03/05-09/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2005->
1 (E88)
118 d;118 i 03/08- TRW FCL694663 FCL694664 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

120 d;120 i;125 i 03/08- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694655 FCL694656 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

123 d 09/08- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
3 (E30)
316 i;318 i 09/87-06/94 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692205 FCL692206 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
04/89-06/94 ATE FCL692193 FCL692194 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

318 i 09/87-06/91 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1988->
ATE FCL692193 FCL692194 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame,

09/1988->10/1989
09/87-02/92 ATE FCL692193 FCL692194 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
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3 (E30)
320 i;324 td;325 i 07/87-06/93 ATE FCL692193 FCL692194 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
320 i;325 i 12/85-10/93 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
320 is 05/88-12/90 ATE FCL692205 FCL692206 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1990
324 d 09/85-08/91 ATE FCL692187 FCL692188 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
324 td 01/88-06/93 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1988->

ATE FCL692205 FCL692206 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame,
06/1988->02/1993

3 (E36)
316 g 03/94-08/00 ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694527 FCL694528 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
316 i 01/96-10/99 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1996->

ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1996->
ATE FCL694129 FCL694130 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1996->

12/98-08/00 ATE FCL694527 FCL694528 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
316 i;318 tds 09/90-04/99 ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

09/90-08/00 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

03/94-08/00 ATE FCL694527 FCL694528 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
318 i 12/90-02/98 ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

12/90-10/99 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

01/94-10/99 ATE FCL694129 FCL694130 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
318 is;325 td 09/91-04/99 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
318 tds 01/95-10/99 ATE FCL694129 FCL694130 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
318 ti 11/94-08/95 ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

11/94-08/00 ATE FCL694527 FCL694528 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
07/95-08/00 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1998->

ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/1998
320 i 12/93-04/99 ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1994

ATE FCL694129 FCL694130 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1994->
320 i;325 tds 09/90-04/99 ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

09/90-10/99 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
01/95-10/99 ATE FCL694129 FCL694130 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

323 i 2.5;328 i 01/95-02/98 ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL694267 FCL694268 38mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

323 i;323 i 2.5;325 i;328 i 09/90-10/99 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
323 i;325 i;328 i 09/90-04/99 ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
323 i;328 i 01/95-10/99 ATE FCL694267 FCL694268 38mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
323 ti 08/97-08/00 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694527 FCL694528 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
325 i 03/93-03/95 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1993->

ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1993->
ATE FCL694267 FCL694268 38mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1993->

3 (E46)
316 Ci;316 i;316 ti;318 Ci;318 i 02/98- ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694659 FCL694660 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

318 d;318 td;318 ti;320 Cd;320 Ci;320
d;320 i;320 td;323 Ci;323 i;325 Ci;325
ti;328 Ci;328 i

02/98- ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
325 i 09/00-02/05 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
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3 (E46)
325 i 09/00-02/05 ATE FCL694191 FCL694192 42mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
330 Cd;330 Ci;330 d;330 i 10/99- ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694191 FCL694192 42mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
330 Ci 06/00- ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2001->

ATE FCL694191 FCL694192 42mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2001->
3 (E90)
316 d 07/09-12/11 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
316 i 02/06-12/11 ATE FCL694657 FCL694658 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2007

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

318 d 09/05-12/11 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/2007->
318 d;318 i;320 i 01/05-12/11 ATE FCL694657 FCL694658 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

320 d;325 i 01/05-12/11 ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

320 si 05/06-12/11 ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

325 d;330 d;330 i 01/05-12/11 ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
325 d;330 i 01/05-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
330 d 09/05-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2007

01/09-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2009->
335 d;335 i 09/06-12/11 ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
3 (E91)
316 d 09/09- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
316 i 05/08-05/12 ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2008->
318 d 09/05- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2006->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/2006->
318 d;318 i;320 i;323 i 09/05- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
320 d;325 i 09/05- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

325 d;330 d;330 i 09/05- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
325 d;330 i 09/05- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
330 d;330 i 09/07- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2009->
335 d;335 i 09/06- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
3 (E92)
316 i 09/07- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694661 FCL694662 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
318 i;320 i 11/06- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
320 d;323 i 06/06- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
320 i 01/07- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2008->

03/07- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/2007->
325 d;330 d;330 i 09/06- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
325 i 09/06- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

BM
W



1161

BMW
3 (E92)
325 i 09/06- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
330 i 09/06- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2009->

ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
335 d;335 i 09/06- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
3 (E93)
318 i 03/10- ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
320 d;320 i 03/07- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
320 i 03/07- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2007->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/2007->
325 d 03/07- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2007->

ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 07/2007->
325 d;330 d 01/09- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
325 d;330 d;330 i 03/07- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
325 i 03/07- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

330 i 03/07- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2009->
335 i 03/07- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
3 4WD (E30)
325 i X 03/86-08/91 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692205 FCL692206 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL692187 FCL692188 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

06/88-10/93 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1988->
3 4WD (E46)
325 xi 09/00-02/05 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame

330 xd;330 xi 06/00-02/05 ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
3 4WD (E90)
320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 i xDrive;325 xi 09/07-12/11 ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

325 xi 01/05-12/11 ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2005->
ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2005->
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/2005->
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/2005->

330 d xDrive 01/09-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2009->
330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330 xd;330 xi 09/05-12/11 ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
330 i xDrive;330 xi 09/07-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
330 xd 09/05-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2007
330 xi 01/05-12/11 ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2005->

ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/2005->
335 i xDrive;335 xi 09/07-12/11 ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
3 4WD (E91)
320 d xDrive;320 xd;325 xi 09/05- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

325 i xDrive;330 d xDrive;330 i
xDrive;330 xd;330 xi

09/05- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

325 i xDrive;330 d xDrive;330 i
xDrive;330 xi

09/05- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
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3 4WD (E91)
330 xd 09/05- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2007
330 xi 09/07- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2009->
335 i xDrive;335 xi 03/07- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
3 4WD (E92)
320 d xDrive;320 xd 03/07- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
325 i xDrive 09/08- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
325 xi 09/06- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->

ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2007
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2010->

09/07- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

330 d xDrive;330 i xDrive;330 xd;330 xi 09/06- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

330 xi 09/06- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2007->
ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->

335 i xDrive 09/08- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
335 xi 09/06- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 06/2007->
5 (E28)
535 i 01/85-12/87 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
535 i, M 535 i 01/85-12/87 ATE FCL692215 FCL692216 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

ATE FCL692215 FCL692216 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692215 FCL692216 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 08/1985->
ATE FCL692187 FCL692188 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692187 FCL692188 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1985->

M 3.5 08/85-12/87 ATE FCL692193 FCL692194 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
5 (E34)
518 g 11/95-06/96 ATE FCL692217 FCL692218 60mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692203 FCL692204 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
518 i 08/89-09/95 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

08/89-01/97 ATE FCL692217 FCL692218 60mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
03/93-01/97 ATE FCL692203 FCL692204 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

520 i 24V 09/89-09/95 ATE FCL692217 FCL692218 60mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692221 FCL692222 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

520 i;525 td;525 tds 01/88-09/95 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
01/88-01/97 ATE FCL692217 FCL692218 60mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692221 FCL692222 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
11/91-01/97 ATE FCL692203 FCL692204 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

524 td 03/88-09/95 ATE FCL692217 FCL692218 60mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

525 i 24V;530 i;535 i 01/88-09/95 ATE FCL692221 FCL692222 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

525 i;530 i V8 01/88-09/95 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
01/88-01/97 ATE FCL692221 FCL692222 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
11/91-01/97 ATE FCL692203 FCL692204 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

525 ix 02/92-01/97 ATE FCL692203 FCL692204 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
525 iX 24V 10/91-09/95 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
540 i V8 09/92-01/97 ATE FCL692219 FCL692220 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692201 FCL692202 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
M 3.5 12/87-12/88 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
M 3.6;M 3.6 CAT 10/88-05/92 ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing ->09/1989

ATE FCL692201 FCL692202 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

BM
W



1163

BMW
5 (E34)
M 3.8 03/92-09/95 ATE FCL692201 FCL692202 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/1994
5 (E39)
520 d;520 i 01/96-06/03 ATE FCL694125 FCL694126 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694127 FCL694128 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
01/96-05/04 ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694123 FCL694124 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
523 i;525 td;525 tds 11/95-06/03 ATE FCL694125 FCL694126 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694127 FCL694128 40mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
523 i;525 tds 11/95-05/04 ATE FCL694123 FCL694124 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
525 d 02/00-05/04 ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->

ATE FCL694123 FCL694124 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->
525 d;525 i;530 d;535 i 04/96-06/03 ATE FCL694125 FCL694126 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

08/98-05/04 ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694123 FCL694124 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

528 i 11/95-09/00 ATE FCL694123 FCL694124 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694125 FCL694126 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

530 i;540 i 04/96-06/03 ATE FCL694125 FCL694126 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
04/96-05/04 ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

535 i 04/96-03/99 ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1997->
ATE FCL694123 FCL694124 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1997

5 (E60)
520 d;520 i;523 i;525 d;525 i 07/03-03/10 ATE FCL694669 FCL694670 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

520 i;523 i;525 d;525 i 04/06-03/10 ATE FCL694669 FCL694670 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->
ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->
ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->

525 xi 07/05-03/10 ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
530 d 07/03-03/10 ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2005->

ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2005->
530 d;530 i 07/03-03/10 ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
535 d;550 i 09/04-03/10 ATE FCL694709 FCL694710 42mm(x2) Floating 36 Trailing - holding frame
5 (E61)
520 d;520 i;523 i;525 d;525 i 06/04- ATE FCL694669 FCL694670 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

523 i;525 i 01/07- ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->
ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->

525 d 06/04- ATE FCL694669 FCL694670 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->
ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->
ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->

525 d xDrive;525 i xDrive;525 xi;530 d
xDrive;530 i xDrive;530 xd;530 xi

07/05- ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

525 xd 01/07- ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->
525 xi 01/07- ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->
530 d;530 i 06/04- ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694665 FCL694666 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
535 d;550 i 09/04- ATE FCL694709 FCL694710 42mm(x2) Floating 36 Trailing - holding frame
5 4WD (E60)
525 d xDrive;525 i xDrive;530 d
xDrive;530 i xDrive;530 xd;530 xi

07/05-03/10 ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

525 xd 01/07-03/10 ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2007->
525 xi 01/07-03/10 ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->
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6 (E24)
635 CSi 01/85-05/89 ATE FCL692215 FCL692216 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

ATE FCL692235 FCL692236 40mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading - holding frame, 06/1986->
01/85-09/90 ATE FCL692187 FCL692188 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
04/85-09/90 ATE FCL692235 FCL692236 40mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1987

6 (E63)
630 i 09/04- ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
635 d;650 i 07/05- ATE FCL694709 FCL694710 42mm(x2) Floating 36 Trailing - holding frame
6 (E64)
630 i 09/04- ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694667 FCL694668 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
635 d;650 i 07/05- ATE FCL694709 FCL694710 42mm(x2) Floating 36 Trailing - holding frame
7 (E32)
730 i,iL 12/86-09/94 ATE FCL692219 FCL692220 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->11/1987

ATE FCL692221 FCL692222 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/1987->
ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing 11/1987->

730 i,iL V8 04/92-09/94 ATE FCL692221 FCL692222 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692199 FCL692200 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

735 i,iL 09/86-09/92 ATE FCL692219 FCL692220 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
740 i,iL V8 04/92-09/94 ATE FCL692201 FCL692202 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
740 i,iL V8;750 i,iL V12 09/87-09/94 ATE FCL692219 FCL692220 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
750 i,iL V12 09/87-09/94 ATE FCL692201 FCL692202 40mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1990->
7 (E38)
725 tds;728 i,iL;730 d;730 i,iL;735 i,iL 10/94-11/01 BRE FCL694133 FCL694134 40mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing
725 tds;730 d;730 i,iL;735 i,iL 10/94-11/01 BRE FCL694133 FCL694134 40mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694131 FCL694132 40mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
728 i,iL 08/95-11/01 ATE FCL694131 FCL694132 40mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1995->
728i X 11/95-09/01 BRE FCL694133 FCL694134 40mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
740 i,iL 10/94-11/01 ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694131 FCL694132 40mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
7 (E65, E66)
730 d;730 i,Li;735 i,Li 11/01- ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
740 i,Li 07/05- ATE FCL694671 FCL694672 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, ->03/2007
750 i,Li;760 i,Li 01/03- ATE FCL694709 FCL694710 42mm(x2) Floating 36 Trailing - holding frame
X1 (E84)
sDrive 16 d 04/12- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2012->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/2012->
sDrive 16 i;sDrive 18 d;sDrive 18 i;sDrive
20 d;sDrive 20 i;xDrive 20 i

10/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
sDrive 18 d 03/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2009->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->
sDrive 18 i 03/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2010->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/2010->
sDrive 20 d 07/12- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2012->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/2012->
xDrive 25 i 01/10- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
xDrive 28 i 10/09- ATE FCL694963 FCL694964 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

04/11- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

X1 4WD (E84)
xDrive 18 d 03/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2009->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->
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X1 4WD (E84)
xDrive 18 d;xDrive 20 d 10/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
xDrive 20 d 07/12- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2012->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/2012->
xDrive 23 d 10/09- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
xDrive 25 d 10/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2012->

ATE FCL694547 FCL694548 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/2012->
X3 (E83)
2.0 d;2.0 i;2.5 i;2.5 si;3.0 d;3.0 i
xDrive;3.0 si;xDrive 18 d;xDrive 20
d;xDrive 20 i;xDrive 25 i;xDrive 30
d;xDrive 30 i

01/04- ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694191 FCL694192 42mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 d 01/04- ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2005->

ATE FCL694191 FCL694192 42mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2005->
3.0 sd;xDrive 35 d 09/06- ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694191 FCL694192 42mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
X5 (E53)
3.0 d;3.0 i;4.4 i 05/00- ATE FCL694121 FCL694122 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694603 FCL694604 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
Z1
2.5 06/88-06/91 GIR FCL691891 FCL691892 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1988->

ATE FCL692205 FCL692206 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL692195 FCL692196 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1990->

Z3
1.8;1.9 10/95-01/03 ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692752 FCL692753 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.9 07/98-01/03 ATE FCL692209 FCL692210 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1998->

ATE FCL692752 FCL692753 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1998->
2.0;2.2;2.8;3.0 04/97-06/03 ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692752 FCL692753 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
Z4 (E85)
2.0 i;2.2 i;2.5 i;2.5 si;3.0 i 02/03- ATE FCL692207 FCL692208 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 si 01/06- ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
Z4 (E86)
3.0 si 03/06- ATE FCL694189 FCL694190 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694187 FCL694188 40mm(x1) Floating 19 Trailing - holding frame
Z4 (E89)
sDrive 18 i;sDrive 20 i;sDrive 23 i 05/09- ATE FCL694947 FCL694948 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
sDrive 28 i;sDrive 30 i 05/09- ATE FCL694949 FCL694950 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

CHEVROLET
AVEO
1.2 01/08- DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/2008->

DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,
04/2008->12/2009

04/08- DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2009
1.2;1.4 03/06- DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4 03/06-12/07 DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/2007->
CORSA
1.0;1.4 GLS 03/94-07/02 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
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CHEVROLET
CORSA
1.6 GLS;1.6 GS 08/94-07/02 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.7 D 08/00-07/02 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

KALOS
1.2;1.4 16V 03/05- DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
LACETTI
1.4 16V;1.6;1.8;2.0 D 03/05- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
NUBIRA
1.4;1.6;1.8;2.0 D 01/05- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
2.0 D 01/05- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/2006->
VECTRA
2.0 03/96-12/05 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
2.2 05/98-12/05 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

CHRYSLER
CROSSFIRE
SRT-6 09/04-12/06 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
PT CRUISER
1.6;2.0;2.2 CRD;2.4;2.4 GT;GT 2.4 06/00-12/10 KEL FCL694629 FCL694630 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading
1.6;2.2 CRD 11/01-12/10 LUCAS FCL694607 FCL694608 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame, 06/2002->
2.0 10/04-12/10 KEL FCL694629 FCL694630 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
2.0;2.2 CRD;2.4;2.4 GT;GT 2.4 06/00-12/10 LUCAS FCL694607 FCL694608 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame

CITROËN
AX (4WD)
1.4 4x4;1.4 D 4x4;11 4x4 09/86-04/94 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
14 4x4 08/91-12/96 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 01/1993->
AX
1.3 Sport;10 E;11 CAT 12/86-04/94 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:5090->
1.4 Allure 08/92-04/94 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4 GTi 06/91-12/96 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
10;11 07/86-12/98 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading
14 12/86-12/92 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:5090->

12/86-04/97 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
01/88-12/92 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992
06/88-12/89 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:05090->05089

14 D 09/88-06/92 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
09/88-12/97 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:5090->
08/91-12/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1995
14 GT 01/89-12/91 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frameCH
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AX
14 GT 01/89-12/91 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
15 D 08/94-12/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1997
Electric 04/93-04/97 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
BERLINGO
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX,
MFKFW);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ)

07/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2001
1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX);1.4 i (MFKFX,
MFKFW);1.8 i (MFLFX);1.9 D 4WD
(MFWJZ);electrique

07/96- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2001->

1.4 bivalent;1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW);Electric 01/98- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 Hybrid;1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW) 11/02- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V (MFNFU) 10/00- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2001
BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,

01/2003->
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

12/2001->12/2002
11/02- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 HDI 110 08/05- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 04/2008->
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2008->

1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDi 75;1.6
HDi 90;1.6 VTi 120;1.6 VTi 95

04/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) 07/05- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 D (MFA9A);1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX);1.9 D
(MFDJY)

07/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D (MFWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) 07/98- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2001
BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 01/2003->
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

12/2001->12/2002
electrique 01/00- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 05/2000->

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame,
05/2000->11/2001

BX (4WD)
19 4x4 06/89-05/91 BDX FCL691425 FCL691426 50mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

19 4x4;19 E 4x4;19 GTi 4x4 06/88-02/93 BDX FCL691425 FCL691426 50mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading
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BX
16 09/88-02/93 BDX FCL691425 FCL691426 50mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading ->10/1989

C1 (I)
1.0;1.4 HDi 06/05- BOS FCL694325 FCL694326 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
C2
1.1 09/03- TRW FCL694382 FCL694383 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V 06/06- TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 HDi 09/03- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4;1.4 HDi 09/03- TRW FCL694382 FCL694383 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 09/03- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading Ch. No.:10802->, - holding
frame, 07/2006->

TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading Ch. No.:->10801, - holding
frame, ->06/2006

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 09/05- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 04/2007->
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2007->

1.6 VTS 01/05- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

C3 (I)
1.1 i;1.4 i;1.4 i Bivalent 02/02- TRW FCL694382 FCL694383 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V 12/03- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V HDi;1.6 02/02- TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 HDi 02/02- TRW FCL694382 FCL694383 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
04/04- TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.4 Hybrid 05/03- TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V HDi 02/02- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 07/2006->06/2006
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V;1.6 16V HDi 02/02- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

C3 (II)
1.0 VTi 68;1.1;1.1 BiFuel;1.2 VTi 82;1.4
HDi 70;1.4 VTi 95;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6
VTi 120

11/09- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 LPG 06/13- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 HDi 115 09/12- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 90 11/09- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 06/2010->CI
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C3 (II)
1.6 HDi 90 11/09- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2010->

C3 Picasso
1.4 VTi 95 LPG;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 115;1.6
HDI 90

02/09- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 VTi 95;1.4 VTi 95 LPG;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi
115;1.6 HDI 90

02/09- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 HDi 110 05/10- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2010->
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2010->

1.6 VTi 120 02/09- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

C4
1.4 16V 11/04- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,

->09/2005
1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 11/04- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2008->03/2008

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 VTi 95 11/09- LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V 11/04- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2009
07/06- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2009

1.6 16V Bio-Flex 09/07- LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2008->03/2008

1.6 16V Bio-Flex;1.6 THP 150 09/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 11/04- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,
->10/2005

1.6 HDi 11/04- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDi 90;1.6
VTi 120 LPG;2.0 BlueHDi 150

11/09- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 THP 140 07/08- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 THP 155 11/09- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.6 VTi 120 07/08- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
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C4
1.6 VTi 120 07/08- NIS FCL694153 FCL694154 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

11/09- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V 11/04- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 02/2005->

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 02/2008->03/2008

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2008->03/2008

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2005->

2.0 HDi 11/04- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2008
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2008->03/2008

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

C4 Grand Picasso
1.6 16V 07/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11921->11920, -

holding frame,
07/2009->06/2009

10/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:19921->11920, -
holding frame,
07/2009->06/2009

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 VTi
120;1.8 i 16V;2.0 HDi 150;2.0 HDi 165

10/06- BOS FCL694361 FCL694362 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 110 09/10- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11767->, - holding
frame

1.6 HDi;1.6 VTi 120;1.8 i 16V 10/06- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11767->11766, -
holding frame,
02/2009->01/2009

1.6 THP 155 09/10- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:19921->, - holding
frame

BOS FCL694361 FCL694362 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:11802->, - holding
frame

2.0 HDi 138;2.0 i 16V 10/06- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11921->11920, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 02/2009->06/2009

BOS FCL694361 FCL694362 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2007->
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C4 Grand Picasso
2.0 HDi 150;2.0 HDi 165 07/09- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
C4 Picasso
1.6 16V 07/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:19921->11920, -

holding frame,
07/2009->06/2009

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 THP 140;1.6 THP
155;1.6 VTi 120;1.8 i 16V;2.0 HDi 138;2.0
HDi 150;2.0 HDi 165;2.0 i 16V

02/07- BOS FCL694361 FCL694362 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 110 09/10- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11767->, - holding
frame

1.6 HDi;1.8 i 16V 02/07- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11767->11766, -
holding frame,
02/2009->01/2009

1.6 THP 140;2.0 HDi 138;2.0 i 16V 02/07- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11921->11920, -
holding frame,
07/2009->06/2009

1.6 THP 155;1.8 i 16V;2.0 HDi 150;2.0 HDi
165

01/09- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

1.6 VTi 120 07/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:11767->, - holding
frame, 02/2009->

C5
1.6 HDi (RC8HZB);1.6 HDi (RE8HZB);1.8
16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE);1.8 16V
(RE6FZB);2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF);2.0
16V (DERFNF, DERFNC, RERFNC);2.0 16V
(RCRFJB, RCRFJC);2.0 16V (RERFJB,
RERFJC);2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB);2.0 16V HPi
(DERLZB);2.0 HDi (DCRHZB, DCRHZE);2.0
HDi (DERHSB, DERHSE);2.0 HDi (DERHYB)

03/01- BOS FCL694363 FCL694364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

1.6 HDi 115 01/12- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2012->

1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 THP
150;1.6 THP 155;1.6 VTi 120;2.0 16V;2.0
16V BioFlex;2.0 HDi 140;2.0 HDi 165;2.2
HDi 200;3.0 HDi 240

02/08- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V 09/05- BOS FCL694363 FCL694364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694367 FCL694368 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading

02/08- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE);1.8 16V
(RC6FZB)

03/01- BOS FCL694367 FCL694368 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading

2.0 HDi 03/01-08/04 BOS FCL694363 FCL694364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

02/08- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDi (DCRHYB);2.0 HDi (RCRHRH);2.0
HDi (RERHRH);2.2 HDi (DC4HXB,
DC4HXE);2.2 HDi (DE4HXB, DE4HXE);2.2
HDi (RC4HXE);2.2 HDi (RE4HXE);3.0;3.0
Carlsson;3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF);3.0 V6
(DEXFXC, DEXFXF);3.0 V6 (RCXFUF);3.0 V6
(REXFUF)

03/01- BOS FCL694365 FCL694366 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

2.2 HDi 04/06- BOS FCL694365 FCL694366 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

02/08- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
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C5
2.2 HDi 02/08- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 HDi 165;2.7 HDi;3.0 V6 02/08- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

C6
2.2 HDi;2.7 HDi;3.0 V6 09/05- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
C8
2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDi 135;2.2;2.2 HDi 07/02- LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HDi 07/02- LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2002->
LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 10/2002->

2.0 HDi 165 03/06- LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 04/2010->

2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDi 135;2.2;2.2
HDi

07/02- LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

3.0 V6 07/02- LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 10/2002->

C15
1.1;1.4 05/87-07/96 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.4 05/87-09/92 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.8 D 04/87-08/00 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 11/1992->
C-ELYSEE
1.2 VTi 72;1.6 HDI 92;1.6 VTi 115 11/12- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
DS3
1.2 VTi 82;1.4 HDi 70;1.4 VTi 95;1.4 VTi 95
LPG;1.4 VTi 98;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi
115;1.6 HDi 90;1.6 THP 150;1.6 THP
155;1.6 VTi 120

11/09- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 Racing 02/11- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

DS4
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDi 90;1.6
THP 155;1.6 VTi 120

04/11- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 THP 160;2.0 HDi 135;2.0 HDi 165 04/11- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
DS5
1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 THP
155;1.6 THP 200;2.0 BlueHDi 180;2.0 HDi
135;2.0 HDi 165

11/11- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

EVASION
1.8 05/97-07/02 BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V;2.0
Turbo C.T.

06/94-07/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TD;2.0 Turbo C.T. 06/94-07/02 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 16V 05/00-07/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->CI
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EVASION
2.0 16V 05/00-07/02 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI 16V 08/99-07/02 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
2.0;2.1 TD 06/94-07/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
JUMPY
1.6;1.9 D 10/95- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 70;1.9 TD 10/95- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0 04/00-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, ->12/2001

LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 10/2003->

2.0 HDi 110 03/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:->09792, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
->09/2003

LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:09793->, - holding

frame; - holding frame,
10/2003->

2.0 HDi 95 10/99- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2003
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->

2.0 i 16V 03/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,
01/2002->09/2003

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2001
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->

SAXO
1.0 X;1.1 X,SX;1.4 VTS;1.5 D 05/96-09/03 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading
1.1 X,SX;1.5 D 05/96-04/04 ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
1.5 D 07/01-04/04 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.6 VTR;Electric 05/96-06/03 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.6;1.6 VTL,VTR;1.6 VTS 02/96-04/04 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

VISA
16 GTI 01/85-06/86 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

06/86-03/91 GIR FCL691895 FCL691896 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1988
XANTIA
1.6 i 03/93-01/98 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame,
11/1995->10/1995

1.6 i SX 01/98-03/01 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

1.8 i 06/95-04/03 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i 16V 06/95-01/98 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->

BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997

1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.9 D;1.9 SD;2.0 i 03/93-04/03 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame
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XANTIA
1.9 D;1.9 SD 06/94-04/03 BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Leading - holding frame

1.9 Turbo D 10/94-04/03 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL692591 FCL692592 60mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

06/95-01/98 BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HDI 109;3.0 i 24V;3.0 V6 01/97-04/03 BOS FCL692591 FCL692592 60mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HDI 90 03/99-04/03 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame, 06/1999->

BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading - holding frame, 06/1999->

2.0 i 01/98-04/03 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame, ->10/1998

BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading - holding frame, 11/1998->

2.0 i 16V 03/93-04/03 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame

06/95-01/98 BDX FCL691383 FCL691384 54mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Leading - holding frame, ->10/1995

06/95-04/03 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692503 FCL692504 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading - holding frame

01/98-04/03 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame, ->10/1998

BOS FCL692591 FCL692592 60mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame, 11/1998->

2.0 Turbo;2.1 Turbo D 12V 06/95-01/98 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

01/98-04/03 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame, ->10/1998

BOS FCL692591 FCL692592 60mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame, 11/1998->

XM
2.0 i (Y3A);2.0 i;2.0 i Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.1
D 12V;2.1 D12;2.1 D12 VSX;2.1 TD
12V;3.0;3.0 V6 24V

05/89-10/00 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

2.0 i 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V 05/94-10/00 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->

2.0 i;2.1 D 12V;2.1 TD 12V;3.0;3.0 V6 24V 05/89-06/94 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame, 04/1991->
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XM
2.5 TD 05/94-10/00 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame,
08/1994->04/1997

BOS FCL692591 FCL692592 60mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->

3.0 V6 05/89-06/94 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame, 04/1991->

11/91-04/94 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame

05/94-10/00 BDX FCL691363 FCL691364 57mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

26 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->

04/97-10/00 BOS FCL692591 FCL692592 60mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

XSARA
1.4 HDi 01/03-03/05 BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 05/2003->

01/03-08/05 BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i 04/97-03/05 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

07/1997->08/2000
04/97-08/05 BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
10/97-08/05 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

->08/2000
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

->08/2000
03/98-03/05 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

->08/2000
1.5 D 04/97-09/00 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

05/1998->
10/97-09/00 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

1.6 16V 09/00-08/05 BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i 10/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

1.8 D 10/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i 16V 10/97-09/00 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1998->

1.8 i 16V;1.8 i Aut. 04/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 07/1997->
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 07/1997->
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1997->

1.8 i 16V;1.8 LPG 02/98-09/00 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 i;1.8 i 16V 10/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 05/1998->
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 05/1998->

1.8 i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i Aut.;1.8 LPG 10/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

1.9 D 10/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

07/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->08/2000
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XSARA
1.9 D 07/98-08/05 BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->08/2000
1.9 TD 10/97-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 05/1998->

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 05/1998->
2.0 16V 07/98-09/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
07/98-08/05 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

09/00-03/05 BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:09185->, - holding
frame, 02/2002->

09/00-08/05 BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 02/2002->
2.0 HDi 109 05/01-08/05 BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 02/2002->
2.0 HDi 109;2.0 i 16V 02/98-08/05 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90 02/99-08/05 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 i 16V 02/98-03/05 BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:09185->, - holding
frame, 02/2002->

XSARA PICASSO
1.6 12/99- LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->

BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,
09/2000->

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame,
09/2000->

TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 12/99- LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2006
1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Chrono;1.6 HDi;1.8
16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi

12/99- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame
1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Chrono;1.6 HDi;1.8
16V;2.0 HDi

12/99- TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 Chrono;1.8 16V 12/99- LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V 01/03- TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame

ZX
1,1;1.1;1.4 D;1.8 D 03/91-10/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.4 03/91-06/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.4 i 03/91-10/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

10/93-10/97 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i 03/91-10/97 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6;1.8 i 16V;1.9 i;2.0 i 03/91-02/98 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 D 06/93-06/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 07/1993->
1.9 D 03/91-06/97 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->06/1993
1.9 D;1.9 DT;1.9 TD 03/91-10/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.9 DT;1.9 TD 03/91-10/97 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frameCI
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1.9 DT;1.9 TD 06/92-10/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD 10/93-10/97 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 07/1994->

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 07/1994->
2.0 07/94-10/97 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

09/96-10/97 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 i 16V 07/92-06/97 GIR FCL692611 FCL692612 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

BERLINGO
1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX);1.4 i
(MBKFX, MBKFW);1.8 i

07/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2001
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2001->

1.4 bivalent;1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW);Electric 11/02- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) 04/03- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V (MBNFU);1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ,
MCWJZ);2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY)

04/99- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2001
BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 01/2003->
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

12/2001->12/2002
1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDi 115;1.6 HDi 75;1.6
HDi 90;1.6 VTi 120;1.6 VTi 95

04/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX) 07/05- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A);1.9 D (MBDJY) 07/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ);2.0 HDI
90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY)

07/98- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 01/2003->
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2002

C2 ENTERPRISE
1.4 HDi 04/09- TRW FCL694382 FCL694383 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694384 FCL694385 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

C15
1.0 E;1.1 i;1.8 D 07/86-12/00 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.4 E 05/87-12/96 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 05/1988->
1.9 D 12/00-12/05 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->07/2005
C25
1.8 E 07/87-02/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:154462->, - holding

frame
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1.9 D;1.9 D 1400 07/87-02/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading
2.0 01/87-03/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading

GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 08/1991->
02/91-02/94 GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.0 4x4 01/90-01/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
2.5 D 4x4 10/85-02/94 GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading 07/1987->
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D Turbo;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 10/85-02/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:155248->
2.5 D Turbo;2.5 D Turbo 4x4 08/87-02/94 GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading
2.5 DT;2.5 DT 4x4 01/87-01/94 GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
JUMPER
1.9 D 01/99-04/02 BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

07/99-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16206254;16206254->, -
holding frame; - holding frame

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4 02/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:16206254->, -
holding frame

2.0 02/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16205352, -
holding frame, 10/1995->

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16205352, -
holding frame, 10/1995->

BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:16205353->, -
holding frame, 10/1995->

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:16194400->, - holding
frame, 10/1995->

03/94-04/02 BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:16194400->, - holding
frame

04/02- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->17292797, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->17292797, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 4x4 08/96-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.

No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 09/1997->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 09/1997->CI
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2.0 4x4 08/96-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 09/1997->

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 09/1997->

BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16206254;16206254->, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 09/1997->

2.0 bivalent;2.0 HDI 11/01- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->17292797, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 bivalent;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 11/01- BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->17292797, -

holding frame
2.0 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:->17292797;17292797, -
holding frame; - holding frame

2.0 HDi;2.2 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame

2.0;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5
TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5
TDI 4x4

03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16205352, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16205352, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:16205353->, -
holding frame

2.0;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5
TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5
TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi

02/94-04/02 BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:16206254->, -
holding frame

2.0;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5
TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi 4X4;2.5
TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi

02/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

2.0;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5
TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi
4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi

02/94-04/02 GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16206253, -
holding frame

2.0;2.5 D;2.5 TD;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding frame

BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16206254;16206254->, -
holding frame; - holding frame

2.0;2.8 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading
BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:->17292797;17292797, -
holding frame; - holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame

2.2 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading

CITRO
ËN



1180

CITROËN
JUMPER
2.2 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:->17292797;17292797, -
holding frame; - holding frame

2.2 HDi 100;2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 120;2.2
HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;3.0 HDi 145;3.0 HDi
155;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi 180

04/06- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.2 HDi 100;2.2 HDi 120 04/06- BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 07/2006->

BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 07/2006->

BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 07/2006->
2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;3.0
HDi 145;3.0 HDi 155;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi
180

09/06- BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
2.2 HDi 110;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;3.0
HDi 180

07/11- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading

2.2 HDi 120;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;3.0
HDi 155;3.0 HDi 160

04/06- BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame

BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame

2.5 D 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
03/1995->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
03/1995->

BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
03/1995->

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 D 4X4;2.5 DT 4x4;2.5
TD;2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDi 4x4;2.5 TDi
4X4;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.8 HDi

03/94-04/02 BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:16205353->, - holding
frame

2.5 D;2.5 TD 08/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16205352;16205352, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 06/1995->

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16205352;16205352, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 06/1995->

BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16205353;16205353->, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 06/1995->

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading Ch.
No.:16205353;16205353->, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 06/1995->

2.5 D;2.5 TDi;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16205352;16205352, -
holding frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16205352;16205352, -
holding frame; - holding frame

BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16205353;16205353->, -
holding frame; - holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading Ch.
No.:16205353;16205353->, -
holding frame

2.5 TDi 12/96-11/00 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16205352;16205352, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->
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2.5 TDi 12/96-11/00 GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.

No.:->16205352;16205352, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

BRE FCL694763 FCL694764 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16205353;16205353->, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

12/96-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, Ch.
No.:->16206253;16206253, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch.
No.:16206254;16206254->, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/1997->

2.5 TDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 12/96- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.5 TDi;2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 12/96- GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.8 D 01/99-02/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16194399, -

holding frame
GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16194399, -

holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.8 HDi 4x4 02/02- GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 04/02- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->935, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
3.0 HDi 145 07/10- BRE FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2011

BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2011
3.0 HDi 155 07/10- BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, ->03/2011
JUMPY
1.6 i;1.9 D;1.9 DT 10/95- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 70;1.9 TD 10/95- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0 12/03-10/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

CITRO
ËN
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CITROËN
JUMPY
2.0 HDi 110 01/02- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, ->09/2003
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 10/2003->
12/03-10/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HDi 110 16V 12/03-10/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDi 95 10/99- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2003
2.0 HDi 95 10/99- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,

02/2000->09/2003
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->

2.0 i 16V 03/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, ->12/2001
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 10/2003->
XSARA
2.0 HDi 09/00-03/05 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

DACIA
DOKKER
1.2 TCe 11/12- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.6 LPG 11/12- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
DUSTER
1.2 TCe 125;1.5 dCi 4x4 10/10- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi 04/10- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.6 16V 4x4;1.6 16V LPG 04/10- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V Hi-Flex 08/10- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->
LODGY
1.2 TCe 03/12- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi 01/13- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi;1.6;1.6 LPG 03/12- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
LOGAN
1.2 16V LPG 02/06- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 06/2009->

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/2009->
1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG) 09/04- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C);1.5 dCi (LS04);1.5 dCi
(LS0J, LS0Y);1.5 dCi (LS0K);1.5 dCi
(LS0W);1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH);1.6
16V (LS0M)

09/04- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi 05/10- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi (US0K);1.5 dCi (US0W);1.6 03/08- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2008->
1.6 16V Flexifuel 07/10- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->
1.6 Bifuel;1.6 MPI 85 05/10- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LOGAN MCV
1.4;1.6 02/07- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
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DACIA
LOGAN MCV
1.5 dCi (KS04);1.6 MPI 85 05/10- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi (KS0K) 02/07- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
12/2008->

1.6 16V 02/07- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2008->
1.6 16V Hi-Flex 11/09- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
SANDERO
1.2 16V;1.2 16V LPG;1.5 dCi;1.6;1.6 16V
Bifuel

06/08- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4 MPI LPG 06/08- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.6 06/08- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/2009->
1.6 MPI 85 05/10- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->
DOKKER
1.2 TCe 115 12/12- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.6 LPG 12/12- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
LOGAN
1.4;1.5 dCi (FS0K);1.5 dCi (FS0W);1.5
dCi;1.6

03/09- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 MPI 85 05/10- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

DAEWOO
ESPERO
1.5 16V;1.8;2.0 02/95-09/99 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
KALOS
1.2;1.4;1.4 16V 09/02- DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.4;1.5 11/02-12/04 DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

DAC FCL694719 FCL694720 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/2003->
LACETTI
1.4;1.6;1.8 02/04- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 06/99-07/03 DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/2002->
1.8 CDX 08/03-12/04 DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LANOS
1.4;1.5 05/97- ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6 16V 05/97- DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
MATIZ
0.8 09/98- DAC FCL694585 FCL694586 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading Ch. No.:393987->
1.0 01/03- DAC FCL694585 FCL694586 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
NEXIA
1.5 02/95-08/97 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.5 16V 02/95-08/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
NUBIRA
1.4;1.8 07/03- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.6 07/03- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/2003->
1.6;1.6 16V;1.8;2.0 16V 05/97- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 16V 12/00- DAC FCL694805 FCL694806 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 01/2003->

DAIHATSU
APPLAUSE (I)
1.6 16V (A101);1.6 16V 4WD (A111) 06/89-07/97 NBK FCL692900 FCL692901 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading

DACIA
DAEW
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DAIHATSU
CHARADE (III)
1.0 (G100);1.0 D (G101);1.0 TD
(G101);1.0 Turbo (G100);1.3 i (G102);1.3 i
4WD (G102)

03/87-01/93 AKE FCL692848 FCL692849 51mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading

1.0 GTi (G100);1.3 03/87-02/93 AKE FCL692848 FCL692849 51mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame

DAIMLER
DAIMLER
Six 4.0 07/97-12/02 ATE FCL694813 FCL694814 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/1997->

FIAT
500
0.9;1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/07- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.2 LPG 10/07- BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame
500 C
0.9;1.3 D Multijet;1.4 09/09- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BARCHETTA
1.8 16V 04/95-05/05 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->03/1997

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/1997->
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing Ch. No.:->0007852, - holding
frame

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing Ch. No.:0007853->0007852, -
holding frame

BRAVA
1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.BG);1.4 12 V
(182.BA);1.6 16V (182.BH);1.9 D;1.9 JTD

10/95-12/02 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V (182.BB) 02/96-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V (182.BU) 01/99-12/02 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) 10/95-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1998

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1998->
1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF);1.9 TD 75 S
(182.BF)

03/96-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->

BRAVO (I)
1.2 16V 80;1.4 (182.AA);1.4
(182.AG);1.6;1.9 D;1.9 JTD

10/95-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V (182.AB);1.6 16V (182.AH) 10/95-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.8 GT (182.AC) 10/95-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1998
ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1998->

1.9 JTD 105 12/98-10/01 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF);1.9 TD 75 S
(182.AF)

03/96-10/01 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->

BRAVO (II)
1.4 04/07- BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2010

1.4 16V 03/08- BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 05/2010->
1.4 LPG 11/09- BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 T-Jet 09/07- BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2010

1.4 T-Jet;1.9 D Multijet 04/07- BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frameDA
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FIAT
BRAVO (II)
1.4 T-Jet;1.9 D Multijet 04/07- BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.4 LPG 04/07- BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 D Multijet 03/08- BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2010

1.9 D Multijet 11/06- BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 04/2007->
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2007->

04/07- BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 D Multijet 09/08- BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CINQUECENTO
0.7 (170AA);0.7 i (170AD);0.9 i.e. S
(170AF, 170CF);1.1 Sporting (170AH)

07/91-07/99 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame

COUPE
2.0 16V 11/93-08/96 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1994->

2.0 16V Turbo 11/93-08/96 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

CROMA
1.8 16V;2.2 16V 06/05- TRW FCL694408 FCL694409 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 D Multijet 06/05- TRW FCL694404 FCL694405 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694406 FCL694407 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Trailing

TRW FCL694408 FCL694409 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

12/05- TRW FCL694404 FCL694405 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:->2060168, - holding
frame

TRW FCL694408 FCL694409 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:2060169->, - holding
frame

2.4 D Multijet 06/05- TRW FCL694404 FCL694405 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694406 FCL694407 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Trailing

1900 Turbo D i.d. 11/92-12/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading ->11/1992

1900 Turbo D i.d. (154.LL, 154.PL) 05/89-10/92 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, ->12/1990

1900 Turbo D i.d. (154.LL, 154.PL);2500
TDE

05/89-08/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame FIAT
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FIAT
CROMA
1900 Turbo D i.d.;1900 Turbo D i.d.
(154.LL, 154.PL);2000 16V;2000 i.e.
(154.AM, 154.LM);2000 i.e. Turbo
(154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM,
154.LM);2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL);2500
TDE

12/85-12/96 BDX FCL691501 FCL691502 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2000 16V;2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM,
154.LM)

06/87-08/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

2000 CHT 01/91-09/92 BDX FCL691501 FCL691502 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2000 i.e. (154.AD) 03/87-09/92 BDX FCL691501 FCL691502 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, 03/1991->

GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 09/1988->12/1990

2000 i.e. (154.AM);2000 i.e. Turbo 03/86-09/90 BDX FCL691501 FCL691502 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM) 10/87-08/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM) 12/85-06/90 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 09/1988->

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM) 06/87-08/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
03/1991->

2500 D 12/85-12/89 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, 09/1988->

2500 TD (154.AE) 12/85-08/89 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 09/1988->

2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL) 05/89-08/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 11/1992->11/1992

2500 V6 06/93-08/96 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

DOBLO
1.2 (223AXA1A);1.9 D (223AXB1A) 03/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2005
1.3 D Multijet;1.3 JTD;1.4;1.9 D Multijet 05/05- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 JTD 16V 12/04-05/05 BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 09/02- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->12/2004
1.6 16V (223AXD1A);1.6 Natural
Power;1.9 JTD (223AXE1A)

10/01- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2005->

1.6 16V (223AXD1A);1.9 JTD 10/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6 Natural Power 09/02- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->02/2004
1.9 JTD (223AXE1A) 10/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->12/2004
FIORINO (146)
1.4;1.6;1.7 D;1.7 TD;65 1.7 TD;70 i.e.
1.4;75 i.e. 1.6

10/93-05/01 ATE FCL694809 FCL694810 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

IDEA
1.2 16V;1.3 JTD;1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 LPG 12/03- BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 D Multijet 05/08- BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 04/2009->
1.3 D Multijet;1.6 D Multijet;1.9 JTD 01/04- BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

FI
AT
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FIAT
LINEA
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 06/07- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
MAREA
1.2 16V;1.4 80 12V;1.6 100 16V;1.6 SX 09/96-08/02 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 100 16V Bipower;1.8 115 16V;1.9 JTD
105;1.9 JTD 110;1.9 TD 100

09/96-05/02 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V;1.9 TD 75 09/96-05/02 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
2.0 150 20V;2.4 TD 125 09/96-04/99 LUCAS FCL692671 FCL692672 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing

MULTIPLA
1.6 09/00-06/10 BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 04/2002->

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
04/2002->12/2005

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A);1.6 16V
(186AGB1A)

04/99-06/10 BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A) 04/99-06/10 BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A) 10/01-06/10 BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->12/2005

1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A);1.9 JTD
(186AXE1A)

10/01-06/10 BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A);1.9 JTD 115 09/00-06/10 BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/2006->

1.6 16V Blupower (186AMA1A) 04/99-06/10 BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
1.9 JTD (186AXE1A) 04/02-06/10 BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 01/2006->

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, ->12/2005

1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A);1.9 JTD 110 04/99-06/10 BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 JTD 115 07/02-06/10 BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 05/2004->
BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
05/2004->12/2005

PALIO
1.2 06/98- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 01/1999->10/2004
1.2 (178DX.G1A);1.4 04/96-08/01 ATE FCL694513 FCL694514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->03/1998
1.2 (178DX.G1A);1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) 04/96-03/01 ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 01/1999->
1.2 (178DYA1A);1.6 16V (178DX.D1A) 04/96- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.2;1.6 16V (178DYC1A06);1.9 JTD 02/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2004
1.4 07/97-08/01 ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 04/1998->
1.6 16V 04/96- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2002
1.7 TD (178DX.H1A) 04/96-03/01 ATE FCL694513 FCL694514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,

07/1997->03/1998
1.9 D (178DYD1A07) 03/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->08/2002
PANDA
1.1;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.4 Natural Power 09/03- BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame
1.2 4x4 10/04- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694617 FCL694618 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing

FIAT
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PANDA
1.2 4x4 11/09- BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame, 04/2010->
1.2 Natural Power;1.3 D Multijet 06/06- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.3 D Multijet 09/03- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 12/2003->
1.3 D Multijet 4x4 10/04- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694617 FCL694618 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing

1.4 10/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694617 FCL694618 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
1.2;1.2 LPG;1.4 16V;1.4 LPG;1.4 Natural
Power

10/05- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.3 D Multijet;1.4 10/05- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4 10/05- ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 01/2010->
PUNTO
1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255,
.333, .353, .639...)

09/99- ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.2 16V;85 16V 1.2 04/97-06/00 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230,
.250);1.2 Bifuel;1.2 Natural Power;55
1.1;75 1.2

09/93- BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame

1.2;1.3 D Multijet 03/12- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 JTD 16V;1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257,
.337, .357)

09/99- ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4 09/03- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4 GT Turbo 01/94-09/96 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1994
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

09/96-09/99 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 12/1996->
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1996->

1.6 01/94-04/97 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 04/1994->
1.7 D;90 1.6 04/94-09/97 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.7 TD 01/94-09/99 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
09/96-09/99 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 12/1996->

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) 09/99- ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251) 09/99- ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.9 JTD 10/01- ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
06/03- TRW FCL694617 FCL694618 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS

60 1.2 01/94-06/00 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

05/95-06/00 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 01/1997->
PUNTO EVO
1.2 10/09-02/12 BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->05/2010
QUBO
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 02/08- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2008->

FI
AT
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QUBO
1.4 Natural Power 10/09- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
REGATA
60 Diesel 1.7;80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 05/85-07/89 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1986->

BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame, 09/1986->
RITMO (II)
60 1.1 04/85-12/87 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame, 10/1985->
60 Diesel 1.7;80 Turbo Diesel 1.9 05/85-12/87 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading Ch. No.:->3088504, - holding

frame
SCUDO
1.6;1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 02/96-04/98 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
04/98-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,

08/1998->10/2003
BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,

08/1998->10/2003
1.9 D;2.0 16V 04/98-12/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2003->
1.9 TD Eco 02/96-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->
2.0 16V 06/00-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,

09/2000->10/2003
BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,

09/2000->10/2003
2.0 JTD;2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
SEICENTO
0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A);1.1 (187AXB,
187AXB1A)

01/98-01/10 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame, 05/1999->

Elektra (187AEA1A, 187BEA1A);Elettrica 06/98-01/10 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
SIENA
1.2 09/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6 11/00- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 09/2001->
STILO
1.2 16V (192_XA1B) 02/02-11/06 BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V 01/04-08/08 BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2004->

1.4 16V;1.6 16V 01/03-08/08 BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2004

1.6 16V (192_XB1A) 10/01-11/06 BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2004->

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2004

1.8 16V (192_XC1A);1.8 16V;1.9 JTD
(192_XE1A);1.9 JTD (192_XF1A)

10/01-08/08 BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

FIAT
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STILO
1.8 16V (192_XC1A);1.8 16V;1.9 JTD
(192_XE1A);1.9 JTD (192_XF1A)

10/01-08/08 BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2004

1.8 16V (192_XC1A);1.9 JTD
(192_XE1A);1.9 JTD (192_XF1A)

10/01-08/08 BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2004->

1.9 D Multijet 09/05-08/08 BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 D;1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B) 09/04-08/08 BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 JTD 01/03-08/08 BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2004->

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2004

09/03-08/08 BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
01/04-11/06 BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2005->

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/2005

2.4 20V (192_XD1A) 10/01-11/06 BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2004->

BOS FCL694417 FCL694418 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2004

STRADA
1.2 06/99- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 02/2000->05/2001

04/03- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2005
1.3 D Multijet 05/06- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.7 TD 06/99- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 02/2000->08/2004
1.9 D 12/00- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 06/2001->10/2005
1.9 JTD 04/03- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->08/2005
TEMPRA
1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e.
(159.AJ)

06/90-08/96 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e.
(159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT)

06/90-08/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.4 i.e. (159.AC);1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e.
(159.AJ);1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.9 D
(159.AG)

06/90-08/96 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) 03/92-08/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1993->
GIR FCL691531 FCL691532 48mm(x1) Floating 10.9 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1993
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

10/92-08/96 BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1993->FI
AT
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TEMPRA
1.6 i.e. (159.AE) 10/90-08/96 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

04/1991->06/1993
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
04/1991->

1.6 i.e. (159.AE);1.6 i.e. (159.AS,
159.AT);1.9 D (159.AG)

10/90-08/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1993->

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT);1.9 D (159.AG) 07/91-08/96 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1993
1.6;1.9 TD (159.AQ);1.9 TD (159.CU,
159.AU, 159.AI, 159.BI)

03/90-08/96 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 03/90-08/96 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691513 FCL691514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

03/92-12/93 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1993->
GIR FCL691513 FCL691514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1993

03/92-08/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) 09/93-08/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i.e. (159.AZ);1.8 i.e. (159.BY) 09/93-08/96 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU, 159.AU) 07/91-02/95 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 i.e. (159.AP);2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) 10/90-08/96 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/1993->
GIR FCL691513 FCL691514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1993
BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

TIPO
1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6 i.e.
(160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB)

03/88-04/95 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA);1.6 i.e.
(160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB);1.8 i.e.
(160.AY);1.8 i.e. (160.ED);2.0 i.e. 16V
Sport (160.EF)

03/88-04/95 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 i.e.;1.8 i.e;1.8 i.e. (160.EQ,
160.AM);1.8 i.e.

05/89-10/95 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i.e. 02/88-05/91 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 i.e. (160.AF) 02/88-01/93 GIR FCL691531 FCL691532 48mm(x1) Floating 10.9 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
07/90-01/93 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i.e. (160.AF);1.6 i.e. 02/88-01/93 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.7 D (160.AG);1.9 D;1.9 TD (160.EL,
160.GL, 160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR)

01/88-10/95 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

FIAT
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TIPO
1.8 i.e. (160.AY);1.8 i.e. (160.ED);1.8 i.e.
(160.EQ, 160.AM);2.0 i.e. 16V Sport
(160.EF)

10/90-10/95 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TD (160.AW) 03/92-06/93 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

ULYSSE
1.8 (220.BB5) 05/97-08/02 BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.9 TD (220AH5) 02/95-08/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 05/1995->

ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1995->

2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 16V;2.0
Turbo (220.AD5);2.1 TD

06/94-08/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

2.0 (220.AC5);2.0 16V;2.0 JTD 16V;2.1 TD 06/94-08/02 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 D Multijet 05/06-06/11 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2007
2.0 JTD 10/99-08/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
08/02-08/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0 Turbo (220.AD5) 06/94-08/02 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
2.0;2.2 JTD 08/02-06/11 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
UNO
1.3 Turbo i.e. 01/87-12/87 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

09/89-03/91 GIR FCL691513 FCL691514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.4 Turbo i.e. 09/89-12/96 GIR FCL691513 FCL691514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
50 1.1 01/90-12/93 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame, 10/1990->
50 1.1;70 i.e. 1.4;75 i.e. 1.5 10/85-12/93 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame
55 1.0 06/89-08/00 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame
BRAVO Van
1.6 D Multijet 03/08- BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

DOBLO
1.2 (223ZXA1A) 03/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->01/2004
1.3 D Multijet;1.4;1.9 JTD Multijet 10/05- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 JTD 16V 05/04-12/06 ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2005
1.3 JTD 16V Multijet 08/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2006->
1.3 JTD 16V;1.6 16V (223ZXD1A);1.6
Natural Power

10/01- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2005->

1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) 10/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2006
1.9 D (223ZXB1A) 03/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->10/2005
1.9 JTD 07/03- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A) 10/01- ATE FCL694475 FCL694476 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
DUCATO (230)
1.9 D 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, 11/1994->
1.9 D Combinato 06/95-04/02 GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D;1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato;2.0;2.0
4x4;2.0 Panorama/Combinato

03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

1.9 D;1.9 TD;1.9 TD
Panorama/Combinato;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.0
Panorama/Combinato

03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 11/1996->
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DUCATO (230)
1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 11/1996->
1.9 TD CAT;1.9 TD Combinato 08/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 11/1994->
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 11/1994->
2.0 JTD;2.5 D Combinato;2.5 TD;2.5 TDI
4x4;2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato

06/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.0 JTD;2.5 D Combinato;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.5
TDI Panorama/Combinato

06/94-04/02 GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 JTD;2.5 D Combinato;2.5 TDI 4x4;2.5
TDI Panorama/Combinato;2.8 TDI

03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
2.5 D 4x4 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.8 JTD 4x4 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDI;2.8 JTD 4x4;2.8 TDI
4x4

03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

2.8 D 02/98-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

2.8 iDTD 4x4 05/98-09/01 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

2.8 TDI 4x4 07/99-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame

DUCATO (230L)
1.9 D 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, 11/1994->
1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0 4x4;2.8 D 4x4 11/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.9 TD 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 06/1994->
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 06/1994->
1.9 TD CAT 08/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame
2.0 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
2.0 JTD 10/01-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
2.5 D;2.5 TDI 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

06/1994->
2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 06/94-08/98 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
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DUCATO (230L)
2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 06/94-08/98 GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.8 D 05/98-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.8 TDI 10/97-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
05/1998->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
05/1998->

DUCATO (250)
3.0 D Multijet;100 Multijet 2,2 D;115
Multijet 2,0 D;120 Multijet 2,3 D;130
Multijet 2,3 D;150 Multijet 2,3 D;150
Multijet 3,0 D;160 Multijet 3,0 D

07/06- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading

110 Multijet 2,3 D;140 Natural Power;160
Multijet 3,0 D

07/06- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

130 Multijet 2,3 D 01/07- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 06/2011->
140 Natural Power 04/09- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 06/2011->
DUCATO (280)
2.0 07/85-08/90 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 06/1990->
DUCATO (290)
1.9 D;1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D
4x4;2.5 TD

06/90-05/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TD 03/89-03/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 06/1990->
FIORINO (225)
1.3 D Multijet;1.4 11/07- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 02/2008->
1.4 Natural Power 10/09- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
PANDA
1.1;1.2;1.2 LPG 09/04- BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame
1.2 4x4 09/04- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

09/10- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 D Multijet 03/04- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

01/06- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/2006->
1.3 D Multijet 4x4 01/06- BOS FCL694619 FCL694620 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/2006->
750;1000;1000 i.e 01/86-02/04 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame
PUNTO
1.1;1.2 60 04/96-10/09 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame
1.3 JTD 06/03-10/05 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.7 D 04/96-02/00 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.7 TD 04/96-02/00 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
09/96-09/99 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 08/1997->

1.9 D 60 02/00-10/09 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
09/2000->

ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
09/2000->

1.9 JTD 02/00-10/09 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2001->
PUNTO Van
1.3 D Multijet 04/08- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 03/2012->
1.4 LPG;1.4 Natural Power 04/08- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->05/2010
SCUDO
1.6;1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
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SCUDO
1.6;1.9 TD 02/96-12/06 BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 02/96-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0 05/00-12/06 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2003

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2003
LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2003->

2.0 JTD;2.0 JTD 16V 05/99-12/06 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
SEICENTO
0.9 (187AXA) 01/98-01/10 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame, 05/1999->
1.1 (187CXB/C) 01/98-01/10 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - holding frame, 03/2000->
TALENTO
1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK);1.9 D
(290UEHK);1.9 D (290UK);2.0
(290U4);2.0 (290UA4)

03/89-03/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading

2.0 (290UEH4) 03/89-03/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->
UNO
1.7 D 02/88-02/92 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->

FORD
C-MAX
1.0 EcoBoost;1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 Flexifuel;1.6
LPG;1.6 Ti

12/10- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

1.6 TDCi;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0
CNG;2.0 LPG;2.0 TDCi

02/07- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

1.6 Ti 12/10- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/2011->
1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0
CNG;2.0 LPG;2.0 TDCi

02/07- ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

COUGAR
2.0 16V;2.5 V6 24V 08/98-12/01 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.5 ST 200 01/00-12/01 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
COURIER
1.8 D 06/99-02/02 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2000

ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2000
ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

03/2000->
ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

03/2000->
ESCORT (IV)
1.3 (GAF);1.6 D 01/86-10/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + SCS
1.4 10/85-10/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 01/1986->08/1990

01/86-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.4;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 XR3i;1.8 D 10/85-10/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 01/86-12/87 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 03/1986->
1.8 D 01/89-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 04/1989->
ESCORT (V)
1.3 07/90-09/92 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.3;1.6;1.8 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD 07/90-12/92 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.8 16V XR3i 07/90-12/92 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
RS 2000 05/91-12/92 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ESCORT (VI)
1.3 09/92-01/95 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.3;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 D;1.8 TD 09/92-01/95 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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ESCORT (VI)
1.4;1.4 i;1.8 16V XR3i;1.8 i 16V;1.8 XR3i
16V 4x4

09/92-01/95 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.4;1.8 i 16V 08/93-01/95 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1993->
1.8 i 16V 02/93-01/95 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1993->
1.8 TD 02/93-01/95 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/1993->
RS 2000;RS 2000 4x4 09/92-01/95 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ESCORT (VII)
1.3;1.6 16V 01/95-02/99 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V;1.8
16V XR3i;1.8 D;1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo D

01/95-08/00 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4;1.6 16V XR3i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 16V;1.8
D;1.8 TD

01/95-09/99 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 16V XR3i 01/95-08/00 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.8 Turbo D 12/95-02/99 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/1996->

ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
04/1996->

RS 2000;RS 2000 4x4 02/95-10/98 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ESCORT CLASSIC
1.6 16V 10/98-07/00 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 TD 10/98-07/00 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
FIESTA (III)
1.1 03/89-12/95 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - SCS, 05/1989->
1.1;1.3;1.3 CAT;1.8 D;1.8 TD 03/89-01/97 ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

11/1995->
1.3 03/89-12/92 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

03/89-12/95 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
11/1995->

1.3 CAT;1.8 D 03/89-01/97 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - SCS
1.4 03/89-12/95 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - SCS, 05/1989->
1.4 CAT 03/89-12/95 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - SCS
1.6 i 16V;1.8 XR2i 16V 02/92-12/95 ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

11/1995->
1.8 TD 03/93-12/95 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
FIESTA (IV)
1.1 09/95-12/96 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

->10/1995
ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

11/1995->
ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.25 i 16V;1.3 i 08/95-01/02 ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
->02/2000

1.25 i 16V;1.3 i;1.8 D 08/95-01/02 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

03/2000->
ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

03/2000->
1.3 i 08/95-01/02 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 01/1996->01/2000

ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1996->02/2000

1.3 i;1.8 D 08/95-04/00 ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.4 i 16V 04/96-01/02 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V Sport;1.8 DI 02/00-01/02 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.8 D 08/95-04/00 ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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FIESTA (V)
1.25 16V;1.3;1.6 16V;1.6 TDCi 11/01-06/08 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3;1.4 16V;1.4 TDCi 11/01-06/08 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 05/2002->
FIESTA (VI)
1.0;1.0 EcoBoost;1.4 LPG;1.4 TDCi;1.5
TDCi;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti

01/09- TRW FCL695013 FCL695014 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame

1.25;1.4;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti 06/08- TRW FCL695013 FCL695014 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame, 10/2008->
FOCUS (I)
1.4 16V;1.6 16V Flexifuel;1.8 16V;1.8 DI /
TDDi;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi;2.0 16V

10/98-11/04 LUCAS FCL694077 FCL694078 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 DI / TDDi;1.8
TDCi;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi;2.0 16V

10/98-11/04 ATE FCL694079 FCL694080 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading ->09/2004

1.6 16V Flexifuel 01/02-11/04 ATE FCL694079 FCL694080 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.6 16V;1.8 TDCi 02/99-11/04 LUCAS FCL694077 FCL694078 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 TDCi;1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 03/01-03/05 LUCAS FCL694077 FCL694078 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 08/01-03/05 ATE FCL694079 FCL694080 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
RS 10/02-11/04 LUCAS FCL694077 FCL694078 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004

ST170 03/02-11/04 LUCAS FCL694077 FCL694078 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing

FOCUS (II)
1.4;1.6;1.6 LPG;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8
Flexifuel;1.8 TDCi;2.0 CNG;2.0 LPG;2.0 TDCi

11/04- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 ST 10/05- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->01/2008

FOCUS (III)
1.0 EcoBoost;1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 Flexifuel;1.6
LPG;1.6 TDCi;1.6 TDCi ECOnetic;1.6 Ti;2.0
TDCi;Electric

04/11- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

FOCUS C-MAX
1.6;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8;1.8 Flexifuel;1.8
TDCi;2.0;2.0 TDCi

10/03-03/07 ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

FUSION
1.25;1.4 LPG;1.6;1.6 TDCi 08/02- ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 TDCi 08/02- ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2002->
GALAXY
1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 TDCi;1.8 TDCi;2.0
Flexifuel;2.0 TDCi;2.3

05/06- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TDI 03/95-05/06 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,
09/1996->05/2001

08/97-05/06 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0 i;2.3 16V 03/95-05/06 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 06/2001->
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame
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GALAXY
1.9 TDI;2.3 16V 01/97-05/06 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->05/2001
2.0 EcoBoost 03/10- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 02/2011->
2.0 i 11/95-05/06 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,

03/1996->05/2001
2.2 TDCi 03/08- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2008->

07/10- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2010->
2.3 16V 09/01-05/06 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 11/2002->

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2002->

2.8 i V6 11/95-04/00 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.8 i V6 4x4 04/96-04/00 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1996->

GRAND C-MAX
1.0 EcoBoost;1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 TDCi;1.6
Ti;2.0 TDCi

12/10- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

KA
1.3 i 09/96-11/08 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/2000->
06/98-11/08 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->01/2000
08/02-11/08 ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.6 i 07/03-11/08 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
KUGA
1.6 EcoBoost;2.0 TDCi;2.0 TDCi 4x4;2.5 4x4 03/08- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
MONDEO (I)
1.6 i 16V 07/94-08/96 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1995
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 4x4;1.8
TD;2.0 i 16V

02/93-08/96 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;1.8 TD;2.0 i 16V
4x4;2.5 i 24V

04/93-08/96 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

2.0 i 16V 01/93-08/96 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->08/1994
MONDEO (II)
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 09/96-11/00 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 i;1.8 i 09/96-11/00 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1996->
1.8 TD;2.0 i 09/96-11/00 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1996->
1.8 TD;2.0 i;2.5 24V;2.5 ST 200 09/96-11/00 BOS FCL692737 FCL692738 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 24V 09/96-11/00 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 01/1998->
10/99-11/00 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 01/2000->

BOS FCL692737 FCL692738 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2000->

2.5 24V;2.5 ST 200 05/99-11/00 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
MONDEO (III)
1.8 16V;1.8 SCi;2.0 16V DI / TDDi /
TDCi;2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi;2.0 TDCi;2.5 V6
24V;ST220

11/00-08/07 BOS FCL694549 FCL694550 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 09/2004->

1.8 16V;1.8 SCi;2.0 16V;2.0 16V DI / TDDi
/ TDCi;2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi;2.0 TDCi;2.5 V6
24V;ST220

11/00-08/07 BOS FCL694081 FCL694082 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing

BOS FCL694277 FCL694278 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 TrailingFO
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MONDEO (III)
1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 16V DI / TDDi /
TDCi;2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi;2.0 TDCi;2.5 V6
24V

11/00-08/07 BOS FCL694515 FCL694516 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.8 SCi;2.0 TDCi;2.5 V6 24V;ST220 11/00-08/07 BOS FCL694515 FCL694516 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi;2.0 TDCi 11/00-08/07 BOS FCL694081 FCL694082 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing ->09/2004

BOS FCL694277 FCL694278 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 06/2005->

BOS FCL694549 FCL694550 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2005->

2.2 TDCi 09/04-08/07 BOS FCL694549 FCL694550 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 TDCi;3.0 V6 24V 09/04-08/07 BOS FCL694515 FCL694516 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694277 FCL694278 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing

BOS FCL694549 FCL694550 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing

MONDEO (IV)
1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 TDCi;1.6 Ti;1.8
TDCi;2.0;2.0 EcoBoost;2.0 Flexifuel;2.0
LPG;2.0 SCTi;2.0 TDCi;2.2 TDCi;2.3;2.5

03/07- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

1.6 Ti;1.8 TDCi 03/07- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/2007->
1.8 TDCi 03/07- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 09/2007->
2.2 TDCi 07/10- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2010->
ORION (II)
1.3 12/85-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + SCS, 01/1986->
1.3;1.6 D 12/85-01/89 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + SCS
1.4;1.4 CAT;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i CAT;1.8 D 12/85-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 i 03/86-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ORION (III)
1.3 07/90-12/93 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.4;1.6;1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 D 07/90-12/93 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 i 16V 01/92-12/93 ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

02/92-12/93 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 TD 03/92-12/93 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1992->
P 100 (II)
1.8 TD;2.0 10/87-12/92 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
PUMA
1.4 16V;1.7 16V 03/97-06/02 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 07/2000->
1.4 16V;ST 160 11/97-06/02 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 03/2000->
1.6 16V 08/00-06/02 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
SCORPIO (I)
1.8;1.9;2.0 i;2.4 i CAT;2.5 D;2.8 i;2.8 i
4x4;2.9 i 4x4;2.9 i CAT

04/85-12/94 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

1.8;1.9;2.0 i;2.5 D 01/86-09/94 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

1.8;2.0 i;2.5 D 04/85-02/92 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading 01/1986->
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SCORPIO (I)
1.8;2.0 i;2.5 D 04/85-02/92 GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

Leading 01/1986->

2.0 06/89-03/93 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1990->
2.0 i 02/92-09/94 GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, ->09/1993

2.0 i;2.4 i CAT;2.8 i;2.8 i 4x4;2.9 i 4x4;2.9
i CAT

04/85-09/94 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading

2.0 i;2.4 i;2.9 i 4x4 09/86-12/94 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading ->01/1992

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading ->01/1992

2.0 i;2.5 D 05/89-12/94 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1990->
2.5 D 12/89-12/94 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame, 03/1990->

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, ->08/1992

2.5 TD 06/88-07/93 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading ->01/1992

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading ->01/1992

06/88-09/94 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
08/93-09/94 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

2.9 24V 08/93-09/94 GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading

2.9 24V;2.9 i 24V 04/91-09/94 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL692069 FCL692070 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

2.9 i 24V 04/91-09/94 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 08/1991->

2.9 i 4x4 09/86-09/94 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
05/88-02/93 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1988->

GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame, 11/1988->FO
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SCORPIO (I)
2.9 i 4x4 05/88-02/93 GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, 11/1988->

2.9;2.9 24V;2.9 i 24V 04/91-09/94 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
SCORPIO (II)
2.0 i 16V 10/94-08/98 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1996

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, ->05/1996

2.0 i 16V;2.5 TD 10/94-08/98 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

2.0 i;2.3 i 16V;2.5 TD;2.9 i 10/94-08/98 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading

2.5 TD 09/96-08/98 ATE FCL692717 FCL692718 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1997
SIERRA (82-87)
2.8 XR 4x4 02/85-12/86 GIR FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading

SIERRA (87-93)
1.6 i;1.8 TD;2.0 4x4;2.0 i;2.8 i XR 4x4;2.9
i

01/87-02/93 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading + ABS

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading + ABS

1.6 i;1.8;1.8 TD;2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.3
D;2.9 i

01/87-02/93 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading

1.6;1.6 i;1.8;2.0;2.0 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0
i DOHC;2.3 D;2.8 i XR 4x4;2.9;2.9 i

01/87-03/93 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6;1.6 i;1.8;2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.3 D 01/87-02/93 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS
1.6;1.6 i;1.8;2.0;2.0 i;2.3 D 01/87-02/93 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame
1.8 05/88-02/93 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 10/1991->
1.8 TD 08/88-02/93 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, 01/1990->

ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1989->

ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 10/1990->

1.9 10/88-09/91 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

2.0 4x4 05/89-02/93 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame, 10/1989->
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SIERRA (87-93)
2.0 4x4 05/89-02/93 GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, 10/1989->

2.0 4x4;2.0 i 01/90-02/93 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 i DOHC 06/89-03/93 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 4x4;2.0 i DOHC;2.8 i XR
4x4;2.9;2.9 i

01/87-03/93 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.8 4x4;2.9 4x4;2.9 i XR 4x4 01/87-02/93 ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading + ABS

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading + ABS

2.8 i 01/87-02/93 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

10/1989->
ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

08/1987->
2.8 i 4x4 01/87-02/93 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL692163 FCL692164 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, ->09/1989

2.8 i XR 4x4 01/87-02/93 GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, ->09/1989

2.9 4x4 08/88-02/93 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame, 10/1988->

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, ->09/1991

SIERRA COSWORTH (87-93)
2.0 RS Cosworth 01/87-12/90 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame, 10/1987->

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame, 10/1987->

11/87-01/90 GIR FCL692037 FCL692038 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694055 FCL694056 43mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

Leading - holding frame

S-MAX
1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 TDCi;1.8 TDCi;2.0;2.0
Flexifuel;2.0 TDCi;2.3

05/06- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0 EcoBoost 03/10- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 02/2011->
07/10- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/2011->

2.0 TDCi 05/06- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 03/2008->
2.2 TDCi 03/08- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2008->FO

RD
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S-MAX
2.2 TDCi 07/10- ATE FCL694955 FCL694956 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2010->
STREET KA
1.6 05/03-07/05 ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TOURNEO CONNECT II
1.0 EcoBoost;1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 TDCi 09/13- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
TRANSIT CONNECT II
1.0 EcoBoost;1.6 EcoBoost;1.6 TDCi 09/13- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
COURIER
1.3;1.8 D 09/91-02/96 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.3;1.8 D;D 1.8 02/96- ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2000

ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2000
ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

03/2000->
ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

03/2000->
1.4 i 04/96-10/99 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 02/1998->

ATE FCL692281 FCL692282 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 DI;TD 1.8 03/00- ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL694529 FCL694530 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
ESCORT VAN (86)
1.3 02/86-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + SCS
1.4 i;1.6;1.8 D 02/86-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 D 02/86-07/90 ATE FCL692161 FCL692162 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + SCS, ->03/1989
ESCORT VAN (91)
1.3 07/90-12/94 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 12/1990->
1.4;1.8 D 07/90-12/94 BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ESCORT VAN (95)
1.4;1.8 D;1.8 Turbo D 01/95- BDX FCL691347 FCL691348 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 TD 01/95- ATE FCL694969 FCL694970 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
FIESTAVAN
1.25;1.5 TDCi;1.6 TDCi 01/09- TRW FCL695013 FCL695014 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame
1.3 10/03- ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 TDCi 10/03- ATE FCL694327 FCL694328 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL695013 FCL695014 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame
1.8 D (FVJ) 03/89-12/95 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

10/1989->
TRANSIT (86-91)
1.6 (TAS) 09/85-09/92 BDX FCL691261 FCL691262 38mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing - holding frame
1.6 (TAS);2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 09/85-09/92 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing 10/1988->08/1991
1.6 (TBL, TES) 12/85-01/89 BDX FCL691261 FCL691262 38mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS)
CAT;2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES);2.0 (TUL)
CAT;2.0

09/85-09/92 BDX FCL691261 FCL691262 38mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1989

2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT;2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS,
TEL, TES);2.0 (TUL) CAT;2.0

10/85-09/92 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1989->

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 01/86-09/91 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing 10/1988->08/1991
2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.5 D (TBS, TCL,
TCS, TEL, TES)

12/85-09/91 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS);2.5 D (TBS, TCL,
TCS, TEL, TES);2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES)

12/85-09/92 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing - holding frame

BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES) 09/88-09/92 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing ->08/1991
2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE) CAT;2.5 D 10/85-03/91 BDX FCL691263 FCL691264 42mm(x2) Floating 14 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 09/88-09/92 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
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TRANSIT (91-94)
2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.0;2.0 i (EAL,
EAS);2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EBS, EDS,
EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S)

05/91-09/94 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing

2.0;2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI
(EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EAS, EAL);2.5 DI (EBS,
EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 TD (EAS, EAL);2.5 TD (EBS,
EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (ECL,
EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S,
ENE/L);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)

05/91-08/94 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

2.0;2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS) 08/91-09/94 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame

2.9 i 01/91-09/94 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1991->
TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13)
2.2 TDCi 07/06- BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

16 Trailing - holding frame

TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
2.0;2.4 D;2.5 DI;2.5 TD 08/94-12/00 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
TRANSIT V (94-03)
2.0 (EAL, EAS);2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL,
EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS);2.0 (EME/L/S,
ENE/L/S);2.5 DI (EAL, EAS);2.5 DI (EBL,
ECL, EDS, EDL);2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS,
EUS);2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5 DI
(EML, ENE/L);2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S);2.5 TD
(EAL, EAS);2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL,
ESS, EUS);2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S);2.5
TDI (EAL, EAS)

06/94-03/00 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

2.4 TD 08/00-08/03 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading - holding frame
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 06/94-03/00 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1997->
2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS) 08/97-03/00 BDX FCL691359 FCL691360 42mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1998->
TRANSIT VI (00-06)
2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_,
F_G_);2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_);2.0 TDCi
(F_E_, F_F_);2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_,
F_G_);2.3 16V (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_,
F_D_);2.3 16V [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_,
F_A_);2.3 16V [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_,
FAC_);2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_,
F_D_);2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_,
F_A_);2.4 DI [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_,
FAD_);2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDdi;2.4 TDE (F_C_,
F_B_, F_A_)

01/00-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading - holding frame

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_);2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_,
F_G_);2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_);2.0
TDCi;2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_,
F_D_);2.4 DI (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_,
FAD_);2.4 DI [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_,
FAD_);2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDE

01/00-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading

2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) 01/00-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame

2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_);2.4 TDE
(F_C_, F_B_, F_A_)

01/00-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading - holding frame, 10/2001->

2.4 DI (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_) 01/00-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 10/2001->

2.4 DI [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_) 01/00-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->
2.4 TDE 07/01-05/06 BOS FCL694097 FCL694098 48mm(x2) Floating 24.5 Leading 10/2001->
TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->)
2.2 TDCi 4x4;2.4 TDCi 4x4 11/06- BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

16 Trailing - holding frame
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TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi 04/06- BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

16 Trailing

BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

16 Trailing - holding frame

TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi [RWD];2.4 TDCi [RWD] 04/06- BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

16 Trailing

2.2 TDCi [RWD];2.4 TDCi;2.4 TDCi
[RWD];3.2 TDCi [RWD]

04/06- BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

16 Trailing - holding frame

2.4 TDCi [RWD] 04/06- BOS FCL694695 FCL694696 48mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

16 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2009->

FORD ASIA / OZEANIA
COURIER
1.8 D 11/91-07/94 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

FORD AUSTRALIA
PROBE
2.5 07/94-01/98 NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1994->

FORD USA
PROBE (II)
2.0 16V;2.5 V6 24V 10/93-03/98 NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

HONDA
ACCORD (III)
1.6 L (CA4);2.0 EX (CA5);2.0 EXi (CA5);2.0
i 16V (CA5)

11/85-12/89 NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading

NIH FCL694065 FCL694066 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 12V 01/86-12/89 NIH FCL694065 FCL694066 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 EX 10/87-12/89 NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading
ACCORD (IV)
1.8 01/90-12/91 AKE FCL692967 FCL692968 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading
2.0 16V (CB3);2.0 i 16V (CB3);2.2 i 16V
(CB7);2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7)

01/90-03/93 AKE FCL692967 FCL692968 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading

NIS FCL692820 FCL692821 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 i 16V (CC1);2.2 (CB8, CB9) 01/92-12/94 AKE FCL692967 FCL692968 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame
2.0 i 16V (CC9);2.2 i 16V (CB8) 01/91-12/93 NIS FCL692820 FCL692821 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

ACCORD (V)
2.0 (CD9) 09/93-12/97 NIS FCL692820 FCL692821 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 (CD9);2.2 i ES (CD7) 09/93-02/98 AKE FCL692967 FCL692968 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading ->12/1993
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HONDA
ACCORD (V)
2.0 i S 03/93-01/96 LUCAS FCL692075 FCL692076 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1993->

2.2 i ES (CD7) 09/93-02/98 NIS FCL692820 FCL692821 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.3 i SR 03/93-01/96 LUCAS FCL692075 FCL692076 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1994->

ACCORD (VI)
1.9 i (CE7);2.0 i LS (CE8);2.0 TDi (CF1);2.2
i VTEC (CE9)

02/96-10/98 LUCAS FCL692075 FCL692076 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CIVIC (II)
1.5 i 16V (EE2);1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4) 01/88-02/95 NIS FCL692810 FCL692811 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading
CIVIC (III)
1.5 GT (AH);1.5 GTI (AH) 01/85-10/87 TOK FCL694581 FCL694582 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame
CIVIC (IV)
1.3 16V (EG3);1.4 L (EC9);1.4 L (ED2) 10/87-11/95 NIS FCL692963 FCL692964 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading
1.5 i 16V (ED3);1.5 i 16V (ED6);1.6 i 16V
(ED4);1.6 i 16V 4x4

10/87-09/91 NIS FCL692810 FCL692811 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading

1.5 i 16V (EG4) 10/91-11/95 NIS FCL692985 FCL692986 51mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading
1.6 16V Vtec (EG5) 10/91-11/95 NIS FCL692985 FCL692986 51mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading

NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing

1.6 4x4 01/88-12/91 NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 01/1989->
1.6 i 16V (ED7) 10/87-09/91 NIS FCL692810 FCL692811 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading

NIS FCL692963 FCL692964 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i 16V;1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE9) 09/87-09/91 NIS FCL692810 FCL692811 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading

NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading
1.6 VTi 16V (EG6) 10/91-11/95 NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing

CIVIC (IX)
1.4 i-VTEC;1.8 i-VTEC 02/12- TRW FCL694637 FCL694638 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame
CIVIC (V)
1.5 i 16V (EG8);1.5 i LSi (EJ2);1.6 16V Vtec
(EH9);1.6 i (EJ6)

10/91-11/95 NIS FCL692985 FCL692986 51mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading

1.6 EX 08/93-10/95 NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 VTi (EG9) 10/91-11/95 NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing

CIVIC (VI)
1.4 16V (MB8);1.4 i (MA8, MB2);1.4
LPG;1.5 16V (MB3);1.5 16V (MB9);1.5 i
(EK3);1.6;1.6 16V (MB4);1.6 16V
(MC1);1.6 i Vtec (MB1);2.0 i TD (MB7);2.0
TDiC

09/94-02/01 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

1.4 16V (MB8);1.5 16V (MB9) 04/98-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1998

1.4 i (EJ9) 11/95-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->10/1998

1.4 i (EJ9);1.4 i S (EJ9) 11/95-02/01 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
NIS FCL692985 FCL692986 51mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading

1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/94-02/01 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 06/1995->H
O
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HONDA
CIVIC (VI)
1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 09/94-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
06/1995->

09/95-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->10/1998

1.4 i S (EJ9) 11/95-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 LPG;1.5 16V (MB3);1.5 i (EK3) 11/95-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9) 09/94-01/97 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 07/1995->
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1995->

1.6 16V (MB4);1.6 16V (MC1);1.6 i Vtec
(MB1);2.0 i TD (MB7);2.0 TDiC

09/94-02/01 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i (MB1) 09/94-01/97 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 11/1995->
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1995->

1.6 i Vtec;1.6 VTi 01/97-02/01 NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 VTi (EK4) 11/95-02/01 NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing

CIVIC (VII)
1.4 i;1.4 iS (EP1);1.6 i 02/01-09/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
CIVIC (VIII)
1.4 10/08- TRW FCL694637 FCL694638 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.8;2.2 CTDi 01/06- TRW FCL694637 FCL694638 54mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading
CONCERTO
1.4;1.5 i 16V 08/89-05/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V 08/89-03/95 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i 16V 08/89-03/95 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V 08/89-03/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
CRX (II)
1.6 i 16V (ED9) 10/87-02/92 NIS FCL692810 FCL692811 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading
1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE8) 10/89-02/92 NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading
CRX (III)
1.6 ESi (EH6);1.6 i VTi (EG2) 03/92-12/98 NIH FCL692882 FCL692883 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing

LEGEND (I)
2.5 i (HS);2.7 i 24V (KA4) 01/86-12/90 NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading
LOGO
1.3 03/99-03/02 NIS FCL692985 FCL692986 51mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 11/1999->
PRELUDE (III)
2.0 (BA4);2.0 EX (BA4);2.0 i EX 16V
(BA4);2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) CAT

04/87-01/92 NIS FCL692810 FCL692811 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading

NIS FCL692818 FCL692819 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading
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PRELUDE (III)
2.0 (BA4);2.0 EX (BA4);2.0 i EX 16V
(BA4);2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) CAT

04/87-01/92 NIH FCL692866 FCL692867 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

HYUNDAI
ACCENT (I)
1.3 09/95-05/98 MAN FCL694139 FCL694140 51mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading - holding frame
1.3;1.3 i 12V;1.5 i 12V;1.5 i 16V 10/94-01/00 MAN FCL694139 FCL694140 51mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading
ATOS
1.0 i 02/98- MAN FCL694785 FCL694786 51mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading
ATOS PRIME
1.0 i;1.1 08/99- MAN FCL694785 FCL694786 51mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading
COUPE
1.6 16V;1.6 i 16V;2.0 16V 08/96-04/02 MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 04/1999->

MAN FCL694499 FCL694500 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

1.6 16V;2.0 16V 03/98-08/09 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 i 16V;2.0 16V 08/96-04/02 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 01/1997->
2.0 GLS;2.7 V6 03/02-08/09 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0;2.0 16V 08/99-04/02 MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ELANTRA
1.6 09/03-07/06 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.6;1.8;2.0 06/00-07/06 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 CRDi 04/01-07/06 MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
GALLOPER (I)
2.5 TD;2.5 TD intercooler 08/91-07/98 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 V6 08/91-07/98 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/1997
GALLOPER (II)
2.5 TCi D;2.5 TD intercooler;3.0 V6 08/98-12/03 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/2003

MAN FCL694491 FCL694492 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 TD 08/98-12/03 MAN FCL694491 FCL694492 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing

MAN FCL694491 FCL694492 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 TD intercooler;3.0 V6 08/98-12/03 MAN FCL694491 FCL694492 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
H-1
2.5 D 10/97-04/04 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2000
LANTRA (I)
1.5 i.e. 10/90-11/95 MAN FCL692904 FCL692905 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading
1.6 i.e. 16V;1.8 i.e. 16V 10/90-11/95 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 06/1995->
LANTRA (II)
1.5 12V;1.9 D 04/97-10/00 MAN FCL694499 FCL694500 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, ->05/2000

1.5 12V;1.9 D;2.0 12/96-10/00 MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 04/1999->
1.5 12V;2.0 12/96-09/00 MAN FCL694499 FCL694500 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS

1.6 16V;1.6 i 11/95-10/00 MAN FCL694499 FCL694500 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS

1.6 16V;1.6 i;1.8 16V;2.0 16V 11/95-10/00 MAN FCL694487 FCL694488 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 04/1999->

1.6 16V;1.8 16V 11/95-10/00 MAN FCL694499 FCL694500 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, ->05/2000H
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HYUNDAI
LANTRA (II)
2.0 16V 08/96-10/00 MAN FCL694499 FCL694500 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, 04/1997->05/2000

MATRIX
1.5 CRDi;1.6;1.8 06/01-08/10 MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.6 01/02-12/05 MAN FCL694611 FCL694612 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2002
PONY
1.3;1.5 10/85-09/89 SUM FCL694783 FCL694784 51mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading
1.3;1.5;1.5 i 10/89-01/95 MAN FCL692904 FCL692905 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading

SUM FCL694783 FCL694784 51mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading ->06/1991
PONY/EXCEL
1.3;1.5 i 01/90-01/95 SUM FCL694783 FCL694784 51mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading ->06/1991
1.3;1.5;1.5 i 01/90-01/95 MAN FCL692904 FCL692905 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading
S COUPE
1.5 GS 03/90-12/92 MAN FCL692904 FCL692905 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading - holding frame, ->01/1991
1.5 i;1.5 i Turbo 02/90-05/96 MAN FCL692904 FCL692905 54mm(x1) Floating 19 Leading
SANTA FÉ (I)
2.0 CRDi;2.0 CRDi 4x4;2.4 16V 4x4 02/01-03/06 MAN FCL694479 FCL694480 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
SONATA (II)
2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;3.0 i V6 01/91-10/93 MAN FCL694037 FCL694038 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing

SONATA (III)
1.8 GLS;2.0 i 07/96-06/98 MAN FCL694037 FCL694038 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i 05/93-06/98 MAN FCL694037 FCL694038 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
07/1994->

2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;3.0 i V6 05/93-06/98 MAN FCL694037 FCL694038 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing

TRAJET
2.0 CRDi 01/04-07/08 MAN FCL694479 FCL694480 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 CRDi;2.7 V6 03/00-07/08 MAN FCL694479 FCL694480 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
TUCSON (4WD)
2.0 All-wheel Drive;2.0 CRDi All-wheel
Drive;2.7 All-wheel Drive

08/04-03/10 MAN FCL694495 FCL694496 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading

MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 01/06-03/10 MAN FCL694495 FCL694496 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2007

MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
TUCSON
2.0 CRDi 08/04-03/10 MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

01/06-03/10 MAN FCL694495 FCL694496 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2007
MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 CRDi 08/04-03/10 MAN FCL694495 FCL694496 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
GRACE
2.5 D;2.5 TD;2.6 D 07/93-10/04 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
H100
2.4 10/97-12/04 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2003
2.4;2.5 D 07/93-03/00 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing
2.4;2.5 D;2.6 D 05/96-12/04 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 D 07/93-12/94 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1994->

07/93-12/97 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/1996
2.5 TD 07/93-03/00 MAN FCL694039 FCL694040 60mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1998->
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HIGHWAY VAN
2.0 16V 03/00- MAN FCL694479 FCL694480 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

04/2000->
2.7 V6 24V 03/00- MAN FCL694479 FCL694480 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2000->

ISUZU
TROOPER
2.6 4x4;2.6 i (UBS17);2.8 TD (UBS55) 11/86-12/91 NBK FCL692822 FCL692823 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

JAGUAR
XJ
8 3.2;8 4.0 07/97-05/03 ATE FCL694813 FCL694814 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/1997->
XK 8
4.0;4.2;R 4,2 03/96-07/05 ATE FCL694813 FCL694814 42mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

KIA
CARENS (I)
1.8 i 11/00-07/02 KPW FCL694483 FCL694484 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

CERATO (I)
1.6;2.0;2.0 CRDi 04/04- MAN FCL694469 FCL694470 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2004

CLARUS
1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 07/96- KPW FCL694483 FCL694484 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

PICANTO
1.0 11/09- AKE FCL694675 FCL694676 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.0;1.1 CRDi 04/04- AKE FCL694675 FCL694676 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
SHUMA (I)
1.5 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 10/97-10/01 KPW FCL694483 FCL694484 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

SHUMA (II)
1.6 05/01-08/04 KPW FCL694483 FCL694484 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

SPORTAGE (04-10)
2.0 16V 4WD;2.0 i 16V 09/04- MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
2.0 CRDi 4WD 01/06- MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 02/2006->
2.0 CRDi;2.0 CRDi 4WD;2.7 V6 4WD 09/04- MAN FCL694495 FCL694496 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2005

MAN FCL694625 FCL694626 34mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

LANCIA
DEDRA
1.6 (835EB);1.6 i.e. (835AA);1.6 LE
(835EB) CAT

08/89-07/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.6 (835EB);1.6 LE (835EB) CAT 07/94-07/99 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->07/1995

1.6 16V (835EI) 01/96-07/99 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/1997->
1.6 i.e. (835AA) 08/89-06/94 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
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LANCIA
DEDRA
1.6 i.e. (835AB) 08/89-03/93 GIR FCL691531 FCL691532 48mm(x1) Floating 10.9 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

1.6 i.e. (835AN) 04/93-07/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

1.8 16V LE (835FG) 03/96-07/99 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC) 09/89-06/94 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i.e. (835AT);1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD) 09/89-07/99 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 i.e. (835FA) 07/94-07/99 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) 04/89-07/99 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->

GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->
BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
09/1989->

07/94-07/99 GIR FCL691491 FCL691492 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1995

2.0 HF Integrale (835AP);2.0 i.e. Turbo
(835AR);2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale
(835AO);2.0 Turbo (835AQ)

05/90-07/99 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 i.e. (835AI) 09/89-07/92 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 i.e. (835AL) 09/89-07/99 BDX FCL691547 FCL691548 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

DELTA (I)
1.6 GT i.e. (831AB.010);1.6 GT i.e.
(831AB.016);1.9 Turbo DS (831AB.021)

08/86-08/92 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.019);2.0 HF
Integrale (831AB.024)

11/86-02/89 GIR FCL691513 FCL691514 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

DELTA (II)
1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH);1.8 10/94-09/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i.e. (836AD) 06/93-08/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 11/1993->
1.6 i.e. (836AP) 03/96-08/99 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO) 01/96-08/99 ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->
1.8 i.e. (836AE) 06/93-08/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 11/1993->

GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1993->

1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL) 07/94-08/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,
11/1994->05/1995
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DELTA (II)
1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL) 07/94-08/99 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1994->

1.8 i.e. 16V (836AQ) 03/96-08/99 ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN) 10/94-08/99 GIR FCL691485 FCL691486 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

05/1995->10/1995
ATE FCL692543 FCL692544 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 11/1995->11/1996
ATE FCL694825 FCL694826 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 12/1996->
GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame,
05/1995->07/1995

2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA) 06/93-08/99 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame,
11/1993->07/1995

2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) 06/93-08/99 GIR FCL691941 FCL691942 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1995

DELTA (III)
1.4 16V 07/10- BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 Bifuel 07/11- BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.6 D Multijet 08/08- BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

09/08- BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

1.6 D Multijet 08/08- BOS FCL694413 FCL694414 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2009
BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 05/2009->

1.9 D Multijet;2.0 D Multijet 09/08- BOS FCL694402 FCL694403 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

KAPPA
2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA);2.0 16V Turbo
(838BB1AA);2.0 20V (838AG1AA,
838AG11A);2.0 20V (838BG1AA);2.0 20V
Turbo (838AM1AA);2.0 20V Turbo
(838BM1AA);2.0 20V Turbo (838CM);2.4
20V (838BC1AA, 838BC11A);2.4 JTD
(838AL1AA);2.4 JTD (838BL1AA);2.4 T.DS
(838AE1AA, 838AH1AA);2.4 T.DS
(838BH1AA);3.0 24V (838AD1AA,
838AD11A, 838XD1AA, 838ZD1AA);3.0
24V (838BD11A);3.0 24V (838CD,
838CD11A)

08/94-10/01 LUCAS FCL692647 FCL692648 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Turbo (838CB);2.4 20V (838CC) 11/96-03/01 LUCAS FCL692647 FCL692648 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1997->

2.0 20V (838AA1AA) 10/94-10/01 LUCAS FCL692647 FCL692648 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1997

LUCAS FCL694263 FCL694264 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->

2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A) 08/94-10/01 LUCAS FCL692647 FCL692648 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1995->
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LYBRA
1.6;1.6 16V (839AXA1A);1.6 16V
(839BXA1A);1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A);1.8 16V (839BXB1A,
839BXG1A);1.9 JTD (839AXD1A);1.9 JTD
(839AXI1A);1.9 JTD (839BXD1A);1.9 JTD
(839BXI1A);1.9 JTD;2.0 20V (839AXC11,
839AXC1A);2.0 20V (839AXH1A);2.0 20V
(839BXC11, 839BXC1A);2.0 20V
(839BXH1A);2.4 JTD (839AXL1A);2.4 JTD
(839BXL1A);2.4 JTD

07/99-10/05 ATE FCL694967 FCL694968 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

2.4 20V 10/01-10/05 BOS FCL694415 FCL694416 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
MUSA
1.3 D Multijet 10/04- BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
03/09- BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2009->

1.4;1.4 LPG 10/04- BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 D Multijet;1.9 D Multijet 10/04- BOS FCL694623 FCL694624 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
PHEDRA
2.0 (179AXA11);2.0 JTD (179AXB1A);2.0
JTD;2.2 JTD (179AXC1A)

09/02-11/10 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0 D Multijet;2.0 JTD 06/06-11/10 LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2007
THEMA
8.32 (834FS);2000 16V (834FA);2000 16V
Turbo (834AC);2000 16V Turbo (834GC,
834FC);2000 i.e. 16V (834AI);2000 i.e.
16V Turbo (834AL);2000 Turbo;2000 Turbo
16V (834GC, 834FC);2500 Turbo DS
(834AE);2500 Turbo DS (834AM);2500
Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE);3000 V6 (834GD,
834FD)

10/87-07/94 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

2000 i.e. 16V (834AA) 05/88-08/92 GIR FCL691947 FCL691948 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, 04/1989->

Y
1.1 (840AE) 11/95-09/03 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A) 03/96-09/03 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
12/2001->

ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.2 16V (840AD) 04/97-09/03 ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.2 16V (840AD);1.4 12V (840AB);1.4 12V
(840AC)

03/96-09/03 GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1997

1.2 16V (840AG1A) 10/00-09/03 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading

1.4 12V (840AB);1.4 12V (840AC) 03/96-09/03 ATE FCL694533 FCL694534 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 08/1997->
Y10
1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD);1.0 Fire All-wheel
Drive

06/85-06/91 BDX FCL691517 FCL691518 48mm(x1) Floating 10.8 Leading - holding frame

1.1 Avenue (156AG);1.1 Avenue All-wheel
Drive (156AG)

01/95-12/95 BDX FCL691405 FCL691406 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691481 FCL691482 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
YPSILON
1.2 10/03-12/11 TRW FCL694755 FCL694756 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2005
1.3 JTD 10/03-12/11 BOS FCL694411 FCL694412 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V 10/03-12/11 TRW FCL694755 FCL694756 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2006
ZETA
2.0 16V (220AL5);2.0 16V (220AQ5);2.0
JTD (220AN5);2.0 JTD;2.0 Turbo (220AD5,
220CD5);2.1 TD (220AJ5)

05/95-09/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LAN
CIA



1214

LANCIA
ZETA
2.0 16V (220AL5);2.1 TD (220AJ5) 05/96-07/00 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 16V (220AQ5);2.0 JTD (220AN5);2.0
JTD;2.0 Turbo (220AD5, 220CD5)

05/95-09/02 ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

LAND ROVER
DEFENDER
2.2 Td4 4x4 08/11- AP

Lockheed
FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 4x4;2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4;2.5 Td5
4x4;3.5 4x4

09/90- AP
Lockheed

FCL694797 FCL694798 41mm(x4) Fixed 14 Trailing Ch. No.:->23L06078, - holding
frame

AP
Lockheed

FCL694747 FCL694748 46mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->1A614447, -
holding frame

2.5 4x4;2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4;3.5 4x4 09/90-12/98 AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->04/1993

2.5 90 TDI 4x4 09/90- AP
Lockheed

FCL694797 FCL694798 41mm(x4) Fixed 14 Trailing Ch. No.:->23L06078, - holding
frame, 01/1995->

AP
Lockheed

FCL694747 FCL694748 46mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->23S07618C,
- holding frame, 01/1995->

AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1995->

2.5 90,110 TDI 4x4;2.5 Td5 4x4 09/90- AP
Lockheed

FCL694747 FCL694748 46mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.5 D 4x4 09/90-09/01 AP
Lockheed

FCL694747 FCL694748 46mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->1A614447, - holding
frame

2.5 D 4x4;3.9 V8 4x4 09/90- AP
Lockheed

FCL694797 FCL694798 41mm(x4) Fixed 14 Trailing Ch. No.:->HA701009, - holding
frame

2.5 Td5 4x4 06/98- AP
Lockheed

FCL694797 FCL694798 41mm(x4) Fixed 14 Trailing Ch. No.:->HA701009, - holding
frame

AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame

3.9 4x4 04/98-09/00 AP
Lockheed

FCL694797 FCL694798 41mm(x4) Fixed 14 Trailing Ch. No.:->23L06078, - holding
frame

AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame

3.9 V8 4x4 11/98- AP
Lockheed

FCL694747 FCL694748 46mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->1A614447, -
holding frame

DISCOVERY (I)
2.0 16 V 4x4 09/93-10/98 AP

Lockheed
FCL691805 FCL691806 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.7 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16 V 4x4;2.5 TDI 4x4 10/89-10/98 AP
Lockheed

FCL691809 FCL691810 41mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing

AP
Lockheed

FCL691805 FCL691806 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.7 Trailing

AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1994->

2.5 D 4x4 07/94-10/98 AP
Lockheed

FCL691809 FCL691810 41mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing

AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame

3.5 4x4 10/89-06/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691805 FCL691806 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.7 Trailing - holding frame

3.5 4x4 (SALLJG) 10/89-06/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691805 FCL691806 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.7 Trailing

3.5 4x4 (SALLJG);3.5 4x4 10/89-06/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691809 FCL691810 41mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing - holding frame

3.9 V8 4x4 09/93-10/98 AP
Lockheed

FCL691809 FCL691810 41mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1994->

AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1994->

DISCOVERY (II)
2.5 Td5 4x4;4.0 V8 4x4 11/98-06/04 LUCAS FCL694679 FCL694680 45mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:3A000000->, - holding

frame
LUCAS FCL694787 FCL694788 48mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:->2A999999, - holding

frameLA
N
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LAND ROVER
DISCOVERY (II)
2.5 Td5 4x4;4.0 V8 4x4 11/98-06/04 LUCAS FCL694789 FCL694790 45mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame
DISCOVERY (III)
2.7 TD 4x4;4.0 4x4;4.0 V6 4x4;4.4 4x4 07/04-09/09 TRW FCL694677 FCL694678 48mm(x2) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
DISCOVERY (IV)
2.7 TD 4x4;3.0 4x4 09/09- TRW FCL694677 FCL694678 48mm(x2) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 SDV6 4x4;3.0 TD 4x4;5.0 V8 4x4 09/09- TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing Ch. No.:AA546303->, - holding

frame
FREELANDER (I)
1.8 16V 4x4;2.5 V6 4x4 11/00-10/06 LUCAS FCL694577 FCL694578 57mm(x1) Floating 14 Leading Ch. No.:->YA999999, - holding

frame, ->12/2000
LUCAS FCL694579 FCL694580 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading Ch. No.:1A000001->, - holding

frame
1.8 i 16V 4x4;2.0 DI 4x4 02/98-10/06 LUCAS FCL694577 FCL694578 57mm(x1) Floating 14 Leading - holding frame
2.0 Td4 4x4 11/00-10/06 LUCAS FCL694577 FCL694578 57mm(x1) Floating 14 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2000

LUCAS FCL694579 FCL694580 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
03/01-10/06 LUCAS FCL694579 FCL694580 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 11/2001->

FREELANDER (II)
2.2 eD4;2.2 SD4 4x4;2.2 TD4 4x4 10/06-10/14 TRW FCL694691 FCL694692 36mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing Ch. No.:->BH237698, - holding

frame
RANGE ROVER (I)
2.5 TD 4x4;2.5 TDi 4x4;3.9 4x4 CAT;3.9
Vogue SEI 4x4;4.3 Vogue LSE 4x4

11/88-07/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL694795 FCL694796 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.6 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1993->

2.5 TD 4x4;3.9 4x4 CAT;3.9 Vogue SEI 4x4 11/88-07/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691809 FCL691810 41mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing Ch. No.:GA399973->

2.5 TD 4x4;3.9 4x4 CAT;3.9 Vogue SEI
4x4;4.3 Vogue LSE 4x4

11/88-07/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691805 FCL691806 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.7 Trailing

2.5 TDi 4x4 09/91-04/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691805 FCL691806 41mm(x2) Fixed 12.7 Trailing - holding frame, ->03/1993

2.5 TDi 4x4;4.3 Vogue LSE 4x4 09/91-07/94 AP
Lockheed

FCL691809 FCL691810 41mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing

RANGE ROVER (II)
2.5 TD 4x4;3.9 4x4;4.0 4x4;4.6 4x4 07/94-03/02 LUCAS FCL694787 FCL694788 48mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694789 FCL694790 45mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame
4.6 4x4 06/98-03/02 LUCAS FCL694787 FCL694788 48mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1998->

LUCAS FCL694789 FCL694790 45mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1998->
RANGE ROVER (III)
3.0 TD 6 4x4;4.2 4x4;4.4 4x4 03/02-08/12 TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing Ch. No.:6A000001->, - holding

frame
RANGE ROVER SPORT
2.7 TDVM 4x4;4.4 4x4 02/05- TRW FCL694677 FCL694678 48mm(x2) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 TD 4x4;3.0 TD V6 4x4;5.0 V8 4x4 07/09- TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing Ch. No.:AA256676->, - holding

frame
3.6 TD 8 4x4 04/06- TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing Ch.

No.:AA256676->9A999999, -
holding frame

3.6 TD 8 4x4;4.2 4x4 02/05- TRW FCL694639 FCL694640 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

LEXUS
GX
470 11/01-11/09 SUM FCL694707 FCL694708 45mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

MAZDA
3
1.4;1.6 DI Turbo 10/03- ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

LAN
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MAZDA
3
1.4;1.6 DI Turbo;2.0;2.3 MZR Sport 10/03- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
1.6 MZR;1.6 MZR CD;2.0 MZR;2.0 MZR
DISI;2.2 MZR CD

12/08- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

1.6;2.0;2.3 MZR Sport 10/03- ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->02/2008

2.0 MZR-CD 12/06- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/2007->
ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->

2.3 MPS Turbo 12/06-06/09 ATE FCL694349 FCL694350 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->02/2008

5
1.6 CD;1.8;1.8 MZR;2.0;2.0 CD 03/05- ATE FCL694345 FCL694346 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
6
1.8;1.8 MZR;2.0 MZR;2.0 MZR-CD;2.2
D;2.2 MRZ-CD;2.2 MZR-CD;2.5;2.5 MZR

08/02- AKE FCL694419 FCL694420 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 CiTD 4x4;2.0 DI;2.3 AWD 06/02-08/07 NBK FCL694946 FCL694945 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
AKE FCL694419 FCL694420 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 DI 06/02-08/07 NBK FCL694946 FCL694945 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 10/2002->
AKE FCL694419 FCL694420 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2002->

2.2 MZR-CD 01/09- AKE FCL694419 FCL694420 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2009->

121 (III)
1.25;1.3;1.8 D 03/96-04/03 ATE FCL692279 FCL692280 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
323 (III)
1.1;1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 4x4;1.6 GT;1.7 D 08/85-10/95 AKE FCL692916 FCL692917 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading

1.6 09/87-10/89 AKE FCL692916 FCL692917 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.6 GT 01/86-12/88 AKE FCL692916 FCL692917 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987

1.6 GT Turbo (BF1);1.6 GT Turbo 10/85-08/93 AKE FCL692916 FCL692917 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame,
04/1987->07/1987

323 C (IV)
1.3 16V 09/89-07/94 SUM FCL692800 FCL692801 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.3;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 D;1.8 16V GT;1.8 16V
Turbo 4WD

08/89-10/94 SUM FCL692800 FCL692801 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Leading

1.8 16V 09/89-03/93 NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame, ->03/1991

1.8 16V 4WD 11/91-12/93 NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame
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MAZDA
323 C (V)
1.3 16V 08/94-09/98 SUM FCL692800 FCL692801 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.5 16V 08/94-09/98 SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.8 16V 08/94-09/98 SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

11/1996->04/1997
SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

323 F (IV)
1.6 16V;1.8 16V;1.8 16V GT 08/89-10/94 SUM FCL692800 FCL692801 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Leading

1.8 16V 09/89-03/93 NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame, ->03/1991

1.8 4WD 01/91-04/94 SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
323 F (V)
1.5 16V 07/94-09/98 SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.8 16V 08/94-09/98 SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->

SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
323 F (VI)
1.4 01/01-05/04 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6;2.0;2.0 TD 09/98-05/04 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

01/01-05/04 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.9 16V;2.0 D 09/98-05/04 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

323 P (V)
1.5 16V 10/96- SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2001
2.0 D 10/96- SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

03/1997->04/1997
323 S (IV)
1.3 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 D;1.8 16V 08/89-10/94 NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Leading

1.3;1.3 16V;1.6;1.6 16V;1.7 D;1.8 16V 08/89-10/94 SUM FCL692800 FCL692801 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

1.8 16V 4WD 09/91-07/94 NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame

1.8 16V GT 06/89-07/94 NBK FCL692864 FCL692865 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame, ->03/1991

323 S (V)
1.5 16V 08/94-09/98 SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.8 16V 08/94-09/98 SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

11/1996->04/1997
2.0 D 10/96-09/98 SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

03/1997->04/1997
323 S (VI)
1.4 01/01-05/04 SUM FCL692920 FCL692921 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.6;2.0 DiTD 10/00-05/04 SHIN

TEC
FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

M
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MAZDA
323 S (VI)
1.6;2.0 DiTD 10/00-05/04 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8 Protege;2.0 05/98-05/04 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 16V;2.0 D;2.0 TD 09/98-05/04 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

626 (III)
1.8;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 D;2.0 D Comprex;2.0 i
16V;2.2 12V

09/87-09/97 AKE FCL692521 FCL692522 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 12V 09/87-01/90 AKE FCL692521 FCL692522 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1988->

626 (V)
1.8;2.0;2.0 DITD;2.0 H.P.;2.0 TD;2.0 Turbo
DI

05/97-10/02 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.8;2.0;2.0 H.P.;2.0 TD;2.0 Turbo DI 05/97-10/02 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 DI TD 04/98-10/02 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 04/1999->

AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1999->

2.0 DITD 04/98-10/02 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 Turbo DI 04/98-10/02 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1999

MPV (II)
2.0 09/99-08/00 ATE FCL694811 FCL694812 43mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

08/00-07/02 ATE FCL694811 FCL694812 43mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2000->
2.0 DI;2.3 07/02-02/06 ATE FCL694811 FCL694812 43mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 05/2005->
MX-3
1.6 i;1.8 i V6 07/91- SUM FCL692802 FCL692803 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

AKE FCL694029 FCL694030 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading

MX-5 (II)
1.6 16V;1.8;1.8 16V 01/98-10/05 SUM FCL694489 FCL694490 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

NBK FCL692906 FCL692907 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

NBK FCL694497 FCL694498 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame

MX-6
2.0 02/92-02/97 SHIN

TEC
FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/1992->

NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1992->

2.5 24V 02/92-02/97 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 02/1993->

NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1993->

2.5 24V;2.5 i 24V 02/93-02/97 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frameM
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MX-6
2.5 24V;2.5 i 24V 02/93-02/97 NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

PREMACY
1.9 07/99-03/05 SHIN

TEC
FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->06/2001

SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 07/2001->

AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 06/2001->

1.9;2.0;2.0 TD 07/99-03/05 SHIN
TEC

FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

2.0 11/01-03/05 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 TD 07/00-03/05 AKE FCL694143 FCL694144 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 08/2001->

XEDOS 6
1.6 16V;2.0 V6 01/92-10/99 SHIN

TEC
FCL692876 FCL692877 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

08/92-10/99 NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 V6 01/92-05/94 NBK FCL692878 FCL692879 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1994->

MERCEDES-BENZ
190 (W201)
2.0 (201.023);E 1.8 (201.018);E 2.0
(201.024)

02/85-08/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

2.3 09/87-09/88 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
D 2.5 (201.126) 04/85-08/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 05/1985->05/1993
E 2.3 (201.028);E 2.6 (201.029);E
2.6;Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128)

09/86-08/93 GIR FCL691995 FCL691996 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

E 2.3 (201.028);E 2.6 (201.029);Turbo-D
2.5 (201.128)

09/86-08/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->05/1993

E 2.3;E 2.6 09/86-08/91 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 2.3-16 09/85-08/88 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 2.5-16 09/88-08/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->05/1993
03/89-08/93 ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E Evolution II 2.5 05/90-08/93 ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

A-KLASSE (W168)
A 140 (168.031, 168.131) 07/97-08/04 LUCAS FCL694145 FCL694146 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694283 FCL694284 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
A 160 (168.033, 168.133);A 170 CDI
(168.009, 168.109)

07/97-08/04 LUCAS FCL694283 FCL694284 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694717 FCL694718 28mm(x1) Floating 8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
A 160 CDI (168.006);A 160 CDI (168.007) 07/98-08/04 LUCAS FCL694145 FCL694146 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
A 170 CDI (168.008) 07/98-02/01 LUCAS FCL694283 FCL694284 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
A 190 (168.032, 168.132) 03/99-08/04 LUCAS FCL694457 FCL694458 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694717 FCL694718 28mm(x1) Floating 8 Trailing - holding frame
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A-KLASSE (W169)
A 150 (169.031, 169.331) 09/04-06/12 TRW FCL694737 FCL694738 57mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing Ch. No.:J474115->J474114, -

holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:J474115->J474114, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

A 160 (169.031, 169.331) 04/09-06/12 TRW FCL694737 FCL694738 57mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

A 160 CDI (169.006, 169.306) 09/04-06/12 TRW FCL694641 FCL694642 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
TRW FCL694641 FCL694642 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:J215301->, - holding

frame; - holding frame,
09/2005->

TRW FCL694737 FCL694738 57mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
TRW FCL694737 FCL694738 57mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing Ch. No.:->J215300, - holding

frame, ->08/2005
TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:J47115->J47114, -

holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

A 170 (169.032, 169.332);A 180 CDI
(169.007, 169.307);A 200 (169.033,
169.333)

09/04-06/12 TRW FCL694641 FCL694642 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:J474115->J474114, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:J474115->J474114, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

A 180 (169.032, 169.332) 04/09-06/12 TRW FCL694641 FCL694642 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

A 200 CDI (169.008, 169.308);A 200 CDI
(169.308);A 200 TURBO (169.034,
169.334)

09/04-06/12 TRW FCL694643 FCL694644 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:J474115->J474114, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:J474115->J474114, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

A 200 CDI (169.308) 09/04-06/12 TRW FCL694643 FCL694644 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
B-KLASSE (W245)
B 150 (245.231);B 170 (245.232) 03/05-11/11 TRW FCL694641 FCL694642 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:J249562->J249561, -

holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:J249562->J249561, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

B 160 (245.231);B 170 (245.232);B 180
(245.232)

03/05-11/11 TRW FCL694641 FCL694642 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

B 160 (245.231);B 180 (245.232) 04/09-11/11 TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
B 170 NGT (245.233);B 180 NGT
(245.233)

04/08-11/11 TRW FCL694643 FCL694644 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

B 170 NGT (245.233);B 180 NGT
(245.233);B 200 CDI

03/05-11/11 TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

B 180 CDI (245.207);B 200 (245.233);B
200 CDI (245.208);B 200 CDI;B 200
TURBO (245.234)

03/05-11/11 TRW FCL694643 FCL694644 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing Ch. No.:J249562->J249561, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

B 180 CDI (245.207);B 200 CDI
(245.208);B 200 CDI;B 200 TURBO
(245.234)

03/05-11/11 TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:J249562->J249561, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

B 200 (245.233) 03/05-11/11 TRW FCL694555 FCL694556 30mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading Ch. No.:249562->J249561, -
holding frame,
05/2007->04/2007

CABRIOLET (A124)
300 CE-24 (124.061) 04/92-06/93 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
C-KLASSE (C204)
C 180 (204.331) 01/13- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
C-KLASSE (CL203)
C 160 Kompressor (203.730) 05/02-05/08 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->
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C-KLASSE (CL203)
C 160 Kompressor (203.730);C 180
(203.735);C 180 Kompressor (203.746);C
200 CDI (203.707);C 200 Kompressor
(203.745);C 220 CDI (203.706);C 220 CDI
(203.708)

03/01-05/08 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

C 180 (203.735);C 180 Kompressor
(203.746);C 200 Kompressor (203.745);C
220 CDI (203.706);C 220 CDI (203.708)

03/01-05/08 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

C 200 CDI (203.707) 03/03-05/08 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2003->
C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743);C 220;C
230 (203.752);C 230 Kompressor
(203.740);C 230 Kompressor (203.747);C
320 (203.764)

03/01-05/08 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743);C 230
(203.752);C 230 Kompressor (203.740);C
230 Kompressor (203.747);C 320
(203.764)

03/01-05/08 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

C 200 Kompressor (203.742) 05/02-05/08 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2002->
ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2002->

C 220 05/02-05/08 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2002->
C 220 CDI 03/01-05/08 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
C 350 (203.756) 01/05-05/08 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
C-KLASSE (S202)
C 180 T (202.078);C 200 T (202.080);C
220 T D (202.182)

06/96-03/01 GIR FCL694455 FCL694456 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->F576240
ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:576241->

C 180 T (202.078);C 220 T D (202.182) 06/96-09/00 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
C 180 T (202.081) 09/00-03/01 GIR FCL694455 FCL694456 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:576241->
C 200 T (202.080) 06/96-03/01 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2000
C 200 T CDI (202.194) 03/98-03/01 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:F576241->
C 200 T CDI (202.194);C 230 T (202.083) 06/96-03/01 GIR FCL694455 FCL694456 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->F576240
C 200 T D (202.180) 10/96-03/01 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2000
C 200 T D (202.180);C 220 T CDI
(202.193);C 220 T D

06/96-03/01 GIR FCL694455 FCL694456 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:576241->
C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087) 09/00-03/01 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:576241->
C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087);C 230 T
Kompressor (202.085);C 240 T
(202.088);C 280 T (202.089)

06/97-03/01 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

C 200 T Kompressor (202.082) 11/96-03/01 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2000
C 200 T Kompressor (202.082);C 240 T
(202.086);C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188)

06/96-03/01 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

C 200 T Kompressor (202.082);C 250 T
Turbo-D (202.188)

06/96-03/01 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:576241->

C 220 T CDI (202.193) 09/97-03/01 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2000
C 220 T D 06/96-03/01 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1999
C 230 T (202.083) 06/96-06/98 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 230 T Kompressor (202.085);C 240 T
(202.088);C 280 T (202.089)

06/97-03/01 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

C 240 T (202.086) 06/97-09/00 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188) 06/96-03/01 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->F576240
C-KLASSE (S203)
C 180 (203.235);C 200 Kompressor
(203.245)

03/01-05/02 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
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C-KLASSE (S203)
C 180 (203.235);C 200 Kompressor
(203.245)

03/01-05/02 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

C 180 Kompressor (203.246);C 200 CDI
(203.207);C 200 Kompressor (203.242);C
220 CDI (203.208)

05/02-08/07 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->
ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

C 200 CDI (203.204);C 200 CDI (203.204,
203.207);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.243);C 220 CDI (203.206)

03/01-08/07 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

C 230 (203.252);C 230 Kompressor
(203.240);C 240 (203.261);C 270 CDI
(203.216);C 280 (203.254);C 320
(203.264, 203.764)

03/01-08/07 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

C 230 Kompressor (203.240);C 240
(203.261);C 270 CDI (203.216);C 320
(203.264, 203.764)

03/01-08/07 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->

C 240 4-matic (203.281);C 320 4-matic
(203.284);C 350 4-matic (203.287)

07/02-08/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

C 280 4-matic (203.292);C 320 CDI
(203.220);C 350 (203.256)

01/05-08/07 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

C 280 4-matic (203.292);C 350 (203.256) 01/05-08/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
C 320 CDI (203.220) 06/05-08/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
C-KLASSE (S204)
C 180 CDI (204.200);C 180 CGI
(204.249);C 180 Kompressor (204.245);C
180 Kompressor (204.246);C 200 CDI
(204.201);C 200 CGI (204.248);C 200
Kompressor (204.241);C 220 CDI
(204.202);C 220 CDI;C 250 CDI 4-matic
(204.282);C 250 CGI (204.247)

08/07- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

C 200 CDI (204.207);C 220 CDI
(204.208);C 230 (204.252);C 280
(204.254)

08/07- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2007->

C 220 CDI 08/07- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2008->
C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.284) 02/13- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2013->
C 300 08/07- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2008->
C-KLASSE (W202)
C 43 AMG (202.033) 08/97-05/00 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 180 (202.018) 03/93-05/00 LUCAS FCL692015 FCL692016 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

06/1993->06/1997
GIR FCL694147 FCL694148 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1997->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A419828;F443892,

06/1993->
11/94-05/00 LUCAS FCL692015 FCL692016 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1997

C 180 (202.018);C 220 D 11/94-05/00 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A419828;F443892
C 180 (202.018);C 220 D (202.121);C 220
D;C 250 D (202.125)

03/93-05/00 ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->

C 200 (202.020) 01/94-05/00 GIR FCL692013 FCL692014 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1997
GIR FCL694455 FCL694456 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/1997->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A419828;F443892
ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->

C 200 CDI (202.134);C 220 CDI (202.133) 09/97-05/00 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 200 CDI (202.134);C 220 CDI
(202.133);C 230 (202.023)

06/96-05/00 GIR FCL694455 FCL694456 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
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C-KLASSE (W202)
C 200 CDI (202.134);C 220 CDI
(202.133);C 230 (202.023)

06/96-05/00 ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->

C 200 D (202.120) 03/93-05/00 LUCAS FCL692015 FCL692016 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 06/1993->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A419828;F443892,

06/1993->
ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->

C 200 D (202.122) 10/96-05/00 GIR FCL694147 FCL694148 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A419828;F443892
ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) 10/95-05/00 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 230
Kompressor (202.024);C 240 (202.026);C
250 Turbo-D (202.128);C 280 (202.029)

10/95-05/00 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

C 200 Kompressor (202.025);C 240
(202.026)

10/95-05/00 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

C 220 (202.022) 03/93-05/00 GIR FCL692013 FCL692014 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 06/1993->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A419828;F443892,

06/1993->
ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->

C 220 D (202.121) 08/93-05/00 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 220 D (202.121);C 220 D 08/93-05/00 LUCAS FCL692015 FCL692016 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997

GIR FCL694147 FCL694148 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->
C 230 (202.023) 06/96-06/97 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 07/1996->
C 230 Kompressor (202.024) 10/95-05/00 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A487047

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A487048;F576241->
C 240 (202.026) 06/97-05/00 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A487048;F576251->
C 250 D (202.125) 05/93-05/00 LUCAS FCL692015 FCL692016 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1994

GIR FCL694147 FCL694148 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 01/1995->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 06/1993->

C 250 Turbo-D (202.128) 10/95-05/00 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A487048
C 250 Turbo-D (202.128);C 280 (202.029) 10/95-05/00 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 280 (202.028) 05/93-05/00 GIR FCL692013 FCL692014 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
->10/1997

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - ASR, Ch. No.:A344661,
F331441->

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing for ASR; ETS; for TC, - holding
frame, ->10/1997

ATE FCL694285 FCL694286 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A419829, F443893->
C 280 (202.029) 06/97-05/00 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A487047, F576240
C-KLASSE (W203)
C 180 (203.035);C 200 Kompressor
(203.045)

05/00-06/02 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 CDI
(203.007);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.043);C 200 Kompressor (203.042)

05/02-02/07 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 CDI
(203.007);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.043);C 200 Kompressor (203.042);C
220 CDI (203.008)

05/02-02/07 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->
C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 CDI
(203.007);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.043);C 220 CDI (203.008)

05/02-02/07 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
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C-KLASSE (W203)
C 180 Kompressor (203.046);C 200 CDI
(203.007);C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.043);C 220 CDI (203.008)

05/02-02/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

C 200 CDI (203.004) 09/00-02/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
C 200 CDI (203.004);C 200 CDI;C 220 CDI
(203.006)

05/00-02/07 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

C 200 CDI (203.004);C 220 CDI (203.006) 05/00-02/07 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
C 220 CDI (203.006) 05/00-02/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2000->
C 230 (203.052);C 230 Kompressor
(203.040);C 240 (203.061);C 270 CDI
(203.016);C 280 (203.054);C 320
(203.064)

05/00-02/07 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

C 230 Kompressor (203.040);C 240
(203.061);C 270 CDI (203.016);C 320
(203.064)

05/00-02/07 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->

C 240 4-matic (203.081);C 320 4-matic
(203.084);C 350 4-matic (203.087)

07/02-02/07 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

C 280 4-matic (203.092);C 320 CDI
(203.020);C 350 (203.056)

01/05-02/07 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
C-KLASSE (W204)
C 180 CDI (204.000);C 180 CGI
(204.049);C 180 Kompressor (204.044,
204.045);C 180 Kompressor (204.046);C
200 CDI (204.001);C 200 CDI (204.007);C
200 CGI (204.048);C 200 Kompressor
(204.041);C 220 CDI (204.002);C 220 CDI
(204.008);C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.084);C
230 (204.052);C 230 4-matic (204.085);C
250 CDI 4-matic (204.082);C 250 CGI
(204.047);C 280 (204.054);C 280 4-matic
(204.081);C 300 (204.054);C 300 4-matic
(204.081)

01/07- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

C 220 CDI 01/07- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2007->
ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2008->

CLC-KLASSE (CL203)
CLC 160 (203.731) 02/09-06/11 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
CLC 180 Kompressor (203.746);CLC 200
CDI (203.707);CLC 220 CDI (203.708)

05/08-06/11 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
CLC 200 Kompressor (203.741) 05/08-06/11 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLC 230 (203.752) 05/08-06/11 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLC 350 (203.756) 05/08-06/11 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLK (A208)
200 (208.435) 03/98-03/02 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 06/1998->

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2000
ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

200 Kompressor (208.444);230
Kompressor (208.448)

06/00-03/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
200 Kompressor (208.445);230
Kompressor (208.447)

03/98-06/00 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/1998->

320 (208.465) 03/98-03/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/1998->
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1998->

CLK (A209)
CLK 200 Kompressor (209.441) 10/06-03/10 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->
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CLK (A209)
CLK 200 Kompressor (209.441) 10/06-03/10 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->
CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442) 02/03-03/10 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442);CLK 280
(209.454)

02/03-03/10 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
CLK 240 (209.461);CLK 320 (209.465) 02/03-03/10 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLK 280 (209.454) 01/05-03/10 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2005->
CLK 320 CDI (209.420) 03/05-03/10 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLK 320 CDI (209.420);CLK 350 (209.456) 01/05-03/10 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
CLK 350 (209.456) 01/05-03/10 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2005->
CLK (C208)
200 (208.335) 06/97-06/02 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2000
200 (208.335);200 Kompressor
(208.344);200 Kompressor (208.345);230
Kompressor (208.347);230 Kompressor
(208.348)

06/97-06/02 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
200 Kompressor (208.344);200
Kompressor (208.345);230 Kompressor
(208.347);230 Kompressor (208.348)

06/97-06/02 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame

320 (208.365) 06/97-06/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

430 (208.370) 07/98-06/02 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
CLK (C209)
200 CGI  (209.343);200 Kompressor
(209.342)

09/02-05/09 ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
200 CGI  (209.343);200 Kompressor
(209.342);220 CDI (209.308)

09/02-05/09 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
200 Kompressor (209.341) 10/06-05/09 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

220 CDI (209.308) 01/05-05/09 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2005->
BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2005->
ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2005->
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2005->

240 (209.361);320 (209.365) 06/02-05/09 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2002->

270 CDI (209.316) 10/02-05/09 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
270 CDI (209.316);280 (209.354) 10/02-05/09 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
280 (209.354) 01/05-05/09 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2005->
320 CDI (209.320);350 (209.356) 01/05-05/09 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2005->
COUPE (C124)
220 CE (124.042) 10/92-05/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
230 CE (124.043) 03/87-12/92 ATE/GIRL

ING
FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

230 CE (124.043) CAT 06/89-12/92 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->09/1992
230 CE (124.043) CAT;300 CE (124.050) 03/87-05/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:A797179->, - holding

frame, 09/1989->
ATE/GIRL

ING
FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing Ch. No.:->A797178, - holding

frame, ->08/1989
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COUPE (C124)
230 CE (124.043);300 CE (124.050) 03/87-05/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 05/1987->09/1992
300 CE 03/87-12/89 ATE/GIRL

ING
FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing Ch. No.:->A797178, - holding

frame
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 05/1987->

300 CE-24 (124.051) 09/89-12/92 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
300 CE-24 (124.051);320 CE (124.052) 09/89-05/93 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E-KLASSE (A124)
E 36 AMG (124.066);E 320 (124.066) 06/93-03/98 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 200 (124.060) 06/93-03/98 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 220 (124.062) 06/93-03/98 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E-KLASSE (A207)
E 200 CGI (207.448);E 220 CDI
(207.402);E 220 CDI / BlueTEC (207.402,
207.401);E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (207.403,
207.404);E 250 CGI (207.447)

01/10- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

E-KLASSE (C124)
E 36 AMG (124.052) 06/93-04/95 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
E 36 AMG (124.052);E 320 (124.052) 06/93-06/97 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 200 (124.040);E 220 (124.042) 06/93-06/97 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 07/1993->06/1996
E-KLASSE (C207)
E 200 CGI (207.348);E 250 CGI (207.347) 01/09- ATE FCL695017 FCL695018 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
E-KLASSE (S124)
E 200 T (124.079) 06/93-06/96 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 220 T (124.082) 06/93-06/96 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 250 TD (124.186) 06/93-06/96 ATE/GIRL

ING
FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 250 Turbo D;E 280 T (124.088) 06/93-06/96 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
->01/1996

E 280 T  (124.088) 06/93-06/96 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
->01/1996

E 280 T  (124.088);E 300 T Turbo-D
(124.193);E 300 TD (124.191)

06/93-06/96 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 280 T  (124.088);E 300 TD (124.191) 06/93-06/96 ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing
E 300 T 4-matic (124.290) 06/93-06/96 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->01/1996
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 300 T Turbo-D (124.193) 06/93-06/96 ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing 06/1994->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) 06/93-06/96 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->01/1996
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E-KLASSE (S124)
E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) 06/93-06/96 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 300 TD (124.191) 06/93-06/96 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->01/1996
E 320 T (124.092) 06/93-06/96 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E-KLASSE (S210)
E 200 T (210.235);E 200 T Kompressor
(210.248);E 220 T CDI (210.206);E 230 T
(210.237);E 240 T (210.262);E 250 T D
(210.210);E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217)

06/96-03/03 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing
E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) 06/97-03/03 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing 09/1997->
E 200 T Kompressor (210.245);E 280 T
(210.263);E 280 T 4-matic (210.281);E
300 T Turbo-D (210.225)

12/96-03/03 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/1997->

E 220 T CDI (210.206) 06/98-07/99 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing 07/1998->
E 240 T (210.261) 06/97-03/03 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame,

10/1997->
ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,

10/1997->
ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing

E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215) 06/97-07/99 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 11/1997->
ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing 09/1997->

E 270 T CDI 02/00-03/03 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing - holding frame
E 270 T CDI (210.216);E 270 T CDI;E 320 T
CDI (210.226)

07/99-03/03 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

E 270 T CDI (210.216);E 280 T (210.263);E
280 T 4-matic (210.281);E 300 T Turbo-D
(210.225);E 320 T (210.265);E 320 T CDI
(210.226)

12/96-03/03 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing

E 320 T (210.265) 12/96-03/03 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 04/1997->
E 320 T 4-matic (210.282) 12/96-03/03 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->

ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing 06/1997->
E 420 T (210.272) 06/96-06/97 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing
E 430 T (210.270) 06/97-03/03 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing 09/1997->
E-KLASSE (S211)
350 CGI (211.257);E 280 T CDI (211.220) 03/05-07/09 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame
E 200 CDI (211.207);E 200 Kompressor
(211.241);E 200 T Kompressor (211.242);E
220 CDI (211.206);E 220 T CDI
(211.206);E 220 T CDI (211.208);E 220 T
CDI;E 270 T CDI (211.216)

03/03-07/09 ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

E 200 CDI (211.207);E 200 Kompressor
(211.241);E 200 T Kompressor (211.242);E
220 CDI (211.206);E 220 T CDI
(211.206);E 220 T CDI (211.208);E 270 T
CDI (211.216)

03/03-07/09 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

E 240 T (211.261) 03/03-07/09 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2003->
ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 06/2003->

E 240 T 4-matic (211.280) 07/03-07/09 ATE FCL694823 FCL694824 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

E 280 T 4-matic (211.292);E 280 T CDI
4-matic (211.284);E 320 T 4-matic
(211.282);E 320 T CDI 4-matic (211.289);E
350 T 4-matic (211.287)

07/03-07/09 ATE FCL694823 FCL694824 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame

E-KLASSE (W124)
E 36 AMG 07/94-01/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
E 60 AMG (124.036) 05/94-06/95 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame
E 200 (124.019);E 220 (124.022) 06/93-06/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 07/1993->
E 200 (124.019);E 220 (124.022);E 280
(124.028);E 280 (124.029)

06/93-06/95 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

E 200 D (124.120) 06/93-06/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 07/1993->
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E-KLASSE (W124)
E 200 D (124.120);E 250 D (124.126,
124.129);E 300 D (124.131)

06/93-06/95 ATE/GIRL
ING

FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 250 D (124.126, 124.129);E 300 D
(124.131)

07/93-06/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 250 Turbo-D (124.128);E 300 Turbo-D
(124.133)

06/93-06/95 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 07/1993->
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 280 (124.028) 06/93-06/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - ASR, 07/1993->
E 280 (124.029) 06/93-06/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
E 300 4-matic (124.230) 06/93-06/95 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->07/1993
E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) 06/93-06/95 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 07/1993->
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 320 (124.032) 06/93-06/95 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 420 (124.034) 06/93-06/95 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 500 (124.036) 06/93-06/95 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame, 07/1994->
ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing

E-KLASSE (W210)
E 50 AMG (210.072);E 420 (210.072) 01/96-08/97 ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:A379347->
E 200 (210.035);E 200 D (210.003);E 220
D (210.004);E 220 D;E 230 (210.037);E
250 D (210.010);E 290 Turbo-D
(210.017);E 300 D (210.020)

06/95-03/02 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

E 200 (210.035);E 220 D (210.004);E 230
(210.037);E 290 Turbo-D (210.017);E 300
D (210.020)

06/95-08/00 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 200 (210.035);E 230 (210.037);E 250 D
(210.010);E 290 Turbo-D (210.017);E 300
D (210.020)

06/95-08/00 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A379347->

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 200 Kompressor
(210.048);E 220 CDI (210.006);E 240
(210.062);E 250 Turbo-D (210.015)

06/97-03/02 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

E 200 CDI (210.007);E 220 CDI
(210.006);E 250 Turbo-D (210.015)

06/97-03/02 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

E 200 D (210.003) 01/96-03/02 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1999
ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame,

06/1999->07/2000
E 200 Kompressor (210.045) 06/97-03/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame,
06/1999->07/2000

ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
E 200 Kompressor (210.048) 08/00-03/02 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
E 220 CDI 07/99-03/02 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
E 220 D 05/96-03/02 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1998
E 220 D (210.004);E 220 D 06/95-03/02 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:A379347->,

->06/1998
E 240 (210.061) 06/97-08/00 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for ESP, - holding frame,

->05/1999
ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - ESP
ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame,

->05/1999
E 240 (210.062) 08/00-03/02 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - ESP
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E-KLASSE (W210)
E 250 D (210.010) 06/95-07/99 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
E 270 CDI 07/99-03/02 ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
E 270 CDI (210.016);E 270 CDI;E 280
(210.053);E 300 Turbo-D (210.025);E 320
(210.055);E 320 (210.065);E 320 4-matic
(210.082);E 320 CDI (210.026)

06/95-03/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

E 270 CDI (210.016);E 320 CDI (210.026) 07/99-03/02 ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
E 280 (210.053);E 280 (210.063);E 300
Turbo-D (210.025);E 320 (210.055);E 320
(210.065);E 320 4-matic (210.082)

06/95-03/02 ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:A379347->

E 280 (210.063) 12/96-03/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 04/1997->
E 280 4-matic (210.081) 12/96-03/02 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/1997->

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:A379347->

E 430 (210.070) 06/97-03/02 ATE FCL694279 FCL694280 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
E-KLASSE (W211)
E 200 CDI (211.004) 07/02-12/08 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2002->

ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 11/2002->
E 200 CDI (211.004);E 200 CDI
(211.007);E 200 CGI;E 200 Kompressor
(211.041);E 200 Kompressor (211.042);E
200 NGT (211.041);E 220 CDI (211.006);E
220 CDI (211.008);E 220 CDI;E 230
(211.052);E 240 (211.061);E 270 CDI
(211.016);E 280 CDI (211.020)

03/02-12/08 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
E 240 4-matic (211.080) 03/03-12/08 ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 08/2003->
E 240 4-matic (211.080);E 320 4-matic
(211.082)

03/03-12/08 ATE FCL694823 FCL694824 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->

E 280 (211.054);E 280 CDI (211.023);E
300 BLUETEC;E 320 CDI (211.022);E 350
(211.056);E 350 CGI (211.057)

05/04-12/08 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame

E 280 4-matic (211.092);E 280 CDI 4-matic 03/05-12/08 ATE FCL694823 FCL694824 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

E 320 (211.065) 03/02-12/08 ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->400547, - holding
frame, ->09/2003

E 320 (211.065);E 320 CDI (211.026) 03/02-12/08 BOS FCL694505 FCL694506 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing Ch. No.:400548->, - holding
frame, 10/2003->

E 320 4-matic (211.082) 03/03-12/08 ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:122526->, - holding
frame, 02/2004->

E 320 CDI (211.026) 11/02-12/08 ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2003
E 320 CDI 4-matic;E 350 4-matic (211.087) 03/05-12/08 ATE FCL694823 FCL694824 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
G-KLASSE (W461)
230 GE (461);230 GE (461.238,
461.239);290 GD/G 290 D (461.337,
461.338);G 290 TD (461.335, 461.336)

04/92- PER FCL692754 FCL692755 44mm(x4) Fixed 16 Leading

G-KLASSE (W463)
230 GE (463.204);230 GE (463.224,
463.225);250 GD (463.324, 463.325);300
GD (463.307);300 GD (463.327,
463.328);300 GE (463.207);300 GE
(463.227, 463.228);320 GE
(463.208);350 G Turbo-D (463.300);350
Turbo GD (463.320, 463.321);G 36 AMG
(463.230);G 300 TD (463.308);G 300 TD
(463.330, 463.331);G 320 (463.209);G
320 (463.230, 463.231);G 320 (463.232,
463.233, 463.244, 463.245);G 500
(463);G 500 E (463.228)

09/89- PER FCL692754 FCL692755 44mm(x4) Fixed 16 Leading

KOMBI (S124)
200 E 11/92-05/93 ATE/GIRL

ING
FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
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KOMBI (S124)
200 E 11/92-05/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180);200
TE (124.081);200 TE;250 T D
(124.185);300 T D (124.190)

09/85-06/93 ATE/GIRL
ING

FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
200 T (124.080);200 T D (124.180);300 T
D (124.190)

09/85-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame

200 TE 09/88-12/89 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1989
200 TE (124.079) 05/86-06/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1992->

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
200 TE (124.081);250 T D (124.185) 09/85-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1989->
220 TE (124.082) 10/92-05/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
230 TE (124.083) 09/85-08/92 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE/GIRL
ING

FCL691991 FCL691992 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1989
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1989->
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

230 TE (124.083) CAT;260 TE FGST.;300 T
Turbo-D (124.193);300 T Turbo-D;300 TE
(124.090)

09/85-06/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
230 TE (124.083) CAT;300 T Turbo-D
(124.193);300 T Turbo-D;300 TE
(124.090)

01/86-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame

250 TD Turbo  (124.188) 03/88-07/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1989->
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for

TC, - holding frame,
09/1989->

260 TE FGST. 09/85-08/92 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing for ASR; ETS; for TC, - holding
frame

280 TE (124.088) 10/92-06/93 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) 09/86-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393);300 TE
4-matic (124.290)

09/86-06/93 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
300 TD T 06/92-05/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
300 TE (124.090) 01/86-08/92 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1989->
300 TE 4-matic (124.290) 09/86-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for

TC, - holding frame
M-KLASSE (W163)
ML 55 AMG (163.174) 02/00-06/05 BRE FCL694683 FCL694684 40mm(x2) Fixed 14 Trailing - holding frame
ML 230 (163.136) 02/98-06/05 KEL FCL694713 FCL694714 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading

KEL FCL694715 FCL694716 44mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing
ML 270 CDI (163.113);ML 320
(163.154);ML 430 (163.172)

02/98-06/05 KEL FCL694713 FCL694714 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading

BRE FCL694683 FCL694684 40mm(x2) Fixed 14 Trailing
KEL FCL694715 FCL694716 44mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing

ML 350 (163.157);ML 350 4-matic;ML 400
CDI (163.128);ML 500 (163.175)

09/01-06/05 BRE FCL694683 FCL694684 40mm(x2) Fixed 14 Trailing

Saloon (W124)
200 (124.020) 12/85-05/90 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->02/1990
200 D (124.120);200 E (124.021);250 D
(124.125);250 Turbo-D (124.128);300 D
(124.130)

04/85-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

200 E 11/92-05/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
200 E (124.019);220 E (124.022) 10/92-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
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Saloon (W124)
200 E (124.019);220 E (124.022);230 E
(124.023) CAT;260 E (124.026);280 E
(124.028);300 E (124.030);300 E;300
Turbo-D (124.133)

01/85-06/93 GIR FCL691989 FCL691990 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

230 E (124.023) 01/85-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->09/1992
230 E (124.023) CAT 06/89-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->09/1992
260 E (124.026);280 E (124.028);300 E
(124.030);300 E

01/85-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - ASR

260 E 4-matic (124.226);300 D 4-matic
(124.330);300 E 4-matic (124.230);300 E
4-matic;300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333)

09/86-06/93 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

260 E 4-matic (124.226);300 Turbo-D
4-matic (124.333)

09/86-08/92 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing

300 AMG 09/88-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame

300 D 4-matic (124.330) 09/86-08/92 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 12/1986->08/1991
08/89-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing ->08/1991

300 E 4-matic (124.230) 09/86-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing 11/1986->
300 E-24 (124.031) 09/88-08/92 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for

TC, - holding frame
ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for

TC, - holding frame,
09/1989->

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
300 TD SD 06/91-05/93 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing - holding frame
300 Turbo-D (124.133) 09/86-06/93 ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) 01/88-06/93 LUCAS FCL691997 FCL691998 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->

ATE FCL691345 FCL691346 35mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
320 E (124.032) 10/92-06/93 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
400 E 4.2 (124.034) 10/92-06/93 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading
500 E (124.036) 01/91-06/93 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing
S-KLASSE (C126)
420 SEC (126.046) 10/85-06/91 ATE FCL692938 FCL692939 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing

ATE FCL691273 FCL691274 38mm(x2) Fixed
500 SEC (126.044) 09/85-06/91 ATE FCL692938 FCL692939 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing
500 SEC CAT;560 SEC (126.045) 10/85-06/91 ATE FCL692938 FCL692939 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing

ATE FCL691305 FCL691306 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Leading
S-KLASSE (C140)
SEC/CL 420 (140.063);SEC/CL 500
(140.070);SEC/CL 600 (140.076)

09/92-02/99 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading

S-KLASSE (C215)
CL 500 (215.375);CL 600 (215.378) 03/99-03/06 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading
S-KLASSE (W126)
260 SE (126.020);300 SE,SEL (126.024,
126.025);420 SE,SEL (126.034,
126.035);420 SE,SEL

09/85-06/91 ATE FCL692938 FCL692939 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing 03/1991->

500 SE,SEL (126.036);500 SE,SEL;500
SE,SEL CAT;560 SE,SEL (126.038, 126.039)

09/85-06/91 ATE FCL692938 FCL692939 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing 03/1991->

560 SE,SEL (126.038) 10/85-12/87 ATE FCL692938 FCL692939 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing
S-KLASSE (W140)
300 SE  2.8 (140.028);300 SE,SEL/S320
(140.032, 140.033)

03/91-10/98 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading

300 SE  2.8 (140.028);300 SE,SEL/S320
(140.032, 140.033);S 300 Turbo-D
(140.135)

03/91-10/98 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing
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S-KLASSE (W140)
400 SE,SEL/S420 (140.042, 140.043);S
420 (140.042);S 500 (140.050, 140.051)

02/91-10/98 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading ->06/1993

500 SE,SEL (140.050, 140.051);600 SE,SEL
(140.056, 140.057);S 600 (140.056,
140.057)

02/91-10/98 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading

S 280 (140.028) 02/93-10/98 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1993->
S 280 (140.028);S 350 Turbo-D (140.134) 01/93-10/98 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
S 300 Turbo-D (140.135) 05/96-10/98 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->
S 350 Turbo-D (140.134) 01/93-10/98 ATE FCL694001 FCL694002 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing
S-KLASSE (W220)
S 280 (220.063, 220.163) 10/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading
S 320 (220.065, 220.165) 10/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading

PER FCL692754 FCL692755 44mm(x4) Fixed 16 Leading
S 350 4-matic (220.087, 220.187) 06/03-08/05 ATE FCL694823 FCL694824 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing - holding frame
SL (R107)
300 SL (107.041) 09/85-08/89 ATE FCL692269 FCL692270 40mm(x4) Fixed 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691273 FCL691274 38mm(x2) Fixed
420 SL (107.047) 01/86-08/89 ATE FCL692269 FCL692270 40mm(x4) Fixed 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL691305 FCL691306 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Leading
500 SL (107.046) 01/86-08/89 ATE FCL692267 FCL692268 60mm(x2) Fixed - holding frame
SL (R129)
60  AMG (129.067) 05/97-10/01 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
280 (129.058);320 (129.063) 08/93-10/01 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1994

ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1995->
280 (129.058);320 (129.063);500
(129.067)

09/92-10/01 ATE FCL691273 FCL691274 38mm(x2) Fixed

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->F103936
280 (129.059);300 SL (129.060);300
SL-24 (129.061);320 (129.064);500
(129.068);500 SL (129.066)

03/89-10/01 ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing
500 (129.067) 09/92-10/01 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame,

06/1993->12/1994
LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,

->05/1993
ATE FCL692273 FCL692274 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing

600 (129.076) 07/92-10/01 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading
600 SL 02/92-08/94 LUCAS FCL692003 FCL692004 40mm(x4) Fixed 30 Leading - holding frame
SL (R230)
350 (230.467) 03/03-01/12 ATE FCL694965 FCL694966 42mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
SLK (R170)
32 AMG Kompressor (170.466) 03/01-04/04 ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:F017688->
200 (170.435);200 Kompressor
(170.445);230 Kompressor (170.447);230
Kompressor (170.449)

09/96-04/04 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->F017687, - holding
frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:F017688->
200 Kompressor (170.444) 03/00-04/04 ATE FCL692758 FCL692759 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:F017688->
320 (170.465) 03/00-04/04 ATE FCL692760 FCL692761 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692764 FCL692765 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:F017688->
SLK (R171)
200 Kompressor (171.442);200
Kompressor (171.445)

03/04-02/11 LUCAS FCL694649 FCL694650 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
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SLK (R171)
200 Kompressor (171.442);200
Kompressor (171.445)

03/04-02/11 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

280 (171.454);300 (171.454) 01/05-02/11 LUCAS FCL694741 FCL694742 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame
BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694551 FCL694552 36mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

350 (171.456) 06/04-02/11 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing Ch. No.:117329->, - holding
frame, 02/2006->

350 (171.456);350 (171.458) 06/04-02/11 ATE FCL694553 FCL694554 36mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
350 (171.458) 01/08-02/11 BRE FCL694941 FCL694942 57mm(x2) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
VANEO (414)
1.6 (414.700);1.7 CDI (414.700);1.9
(414.700)

02/02-07/05 TRW FCL694633 FCL694634 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

VIANO (W639)
3,0;3.2;3.7;CDI 2.0 4-matic;CDI 2.2
4-matic;CDI 3.0

09/03- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

3,0;3.2;3.7;CDI 2.0;CDI 2.0 4-matic;CDI
2.2;CDI 3.0

09/03- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2007

3.5 09/07- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
CDI 2.0;CDI 2.0 4-matic;CDI 2.2;CDI 2.2
4-matic;CDI 3.0

07/10- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

CDI 2.2 4-matic 07/05- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame,
03/2006->04/2007

BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2006->
V-KLASSE (638/2)
V 200 (638.214, 638.294);V 200 CDI
(638.294);V 220 CDI (638.294);V 230
(638.234, 638.294);V 230 TD (638.274);V
280 (638.244, 638.294)

09/96-07/03 BOS FCL694281 FCL694282 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

ATE FCL694101 FCL694102 33mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing
BOS FCL694615 FCL694616 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

100 (631)
D (631.332, 631.342);D (631.333,
631.343, 631.334, 631.344);D
(631.340);D

02/88-02/96 BDX FCL691653 FCL691654 48mm(x2) Floating 16 Trailing - holding frame

SPRINTER 2-t (208)
208 CDI 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
208 D 01/95-04/00 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1995->

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 04/1995->

02/95-04/00 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

SPRINTER 2-t (210)
210 D 01/97-04/00 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

SPRINTER 2-t (211)
211 CDI 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 2-t (212)
212 D 02/95-04/00 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
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SPRINTER 2-t (213)
213 CDI 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 2-t (214)
214 02/95-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

214 NGT 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

SPRINTER 2-t (216)
216 CDI 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 3,5-t (311)
311 CDI (909.632, 909.633) 09/13- BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 3-t
2.9 TDi 01/97-12/99 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 3-t (308)
308 CDI;308 D (903.371, 903.372,
903.373)

03/97-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
308 D 2.3 02/95-04/00 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1995->
BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

308 D;308 D 2.3 02/95-04/00 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
SPRINTER 3-t (310)
310 D  4x4 05/97-08/02 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1997->
310 D  4x4;310 D 2.9 02/95-08/02 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
310 D 2.9 01/97-04/00 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
SPRINTER 3-t (311)
311 CDI;311 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 3-t (312)
312 D 2.9;312 D 2.9 4x4 02/95-08/02 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

SPRINTER 3-t (313)
313 CDI;313 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 3-t (314)
314 NGT 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
314;314 4x4 02/95-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

SPRINTER 3-t (316)
316 CDI;316 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 4,6-t (411)
411 CDI (909.843) 09/13- BOS FCL694109 FCL694110 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
SPRINTER 4,6-t (416)
416 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 03/09- PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
SPRINTER 4,6-t (419)
419 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 03/09- ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frameM

ER
CE

DE
S-

BE
N

Z



1235

MERCEDES-BENZ
SPRINTER 4,6-t (419)
419 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 03/09- PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
SPRINTER 4,6-t (424)
424 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255);424 (906.953, 906.655,
906.657)

06/06- ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
SPRINTER 4-t (408)
408 CDI;408 D 02/96-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
SPRINTER 4-t (410)
410 D 02/96-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1997->

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
410 D 4x4 05/97-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

SPRINTER 4-t (411)
411 CDI  4x4 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
411 CDI  4x4;411 CDI 04/00-05/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
SPRINTER 4-t (412)
412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
412 D;412 D 4x4 02/96-05/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
SPRINTER 4-t (413)
413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
413 CDI;413 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
SPRINTER 4-t (414)
414  4x4 02/96-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
414  4x4;414 02/96-05/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
SPRINTER 4-t (416)
416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
416 CDI;416 CDI 4x4 04/00-05/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
T1 (210)
210 D 2.8 11/88-02/96 ATE FCL692251 FCL692252 38mm(x2) Fixed 9 Trailing Ch. No.:->A487047/ F576240
T1/TN (408)
408 D (611.317, 611.318);408 D
(611.367, 611.368)

11/88-06/95 ATE FCL694099 FCL694100 44mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading

T2/LN1 (507)
507 D (667.301, 667.302, 667.341,
667.342);507 D (667.361, 667.362);507
DK (667.341, 667.342)

04/86-04/89 ATE FCL694099 FCL694100 44mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading

T2/LN1 (508)
508 D (667.301, 667.302, 667.341,
667.342);508 D (667.361, 667.362)

03/89-12/94 ATE FCL694099 FCL694100 44mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading

T2/LN1 (510)
510 (667.001, 667.002);510 (667.061,
667.062)

04/86-12/94 ATE FCL694099 FCL694100 44mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading

VITO (4WD) (W639)
109 CDI 4x4;111 CDI 4x4;113 CDI
4x4;115 CDI 4x4;116 CDI 4x4

09/07- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
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VITO (FWD) (638)
108 CDI 2.2 (638.094);108 CDI 2.2
(638.194);108 D 2.3 (638.064);108 D 2.3
(638.164);110 CDI 2.2 (638.094);110 CDI
2.2 (638.194);110 TD 2.3 (638.174);112
CDI 2.2 (638.094);112 CDI 2.2
(638.194);113 2.0 (638.014,
638.094);113 2.0 (638.114,
638.194);114 2.3 (638.034,
638.094);114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194)

02/96-07/03 BOS FCL694281 FCL694282 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

ATE FCL694101 FCL694102 33mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing
BOS FCL694615 FCL694616 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

110 D 2.3 (638.074) 03/97-07/03 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
BOS FCL694281 FCL694282 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
ATE FCL694101 FCL694102 33mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing
BOS FCL694615 FCL694616 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

VITO (FWD) (W639)
E-CELL 03/12- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
VITO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDI;111 CDI;113 CDI;115 CDI;119;120
CDI;122;123

09/03- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

109 CDI;111 CDI;115 CDI;119;120 CDI;123 09/03- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2007
109 CDI;113 CDI;122 09/03- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
110 CDI;111 CDI (639.701);116 CDI;122
CDI;126

09/07- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639)
111 CDI 4x4 09/07- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
115 CDI 4x4 07/06- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2007->
VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDi;109 CDI;111 CDI;113 CDI;115
CDI;119;120 CDI;122;122 CDI;123
(639.603)

09/03- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

109 CDi;111 CDI;115 CDI;119;120 CDI;123
(639.603)

09/03- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2007

109 CDI;113 CDI;122;122 CDI 09/03- BOS FCL694711 FCL694712 48mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
110 CDI;113 CDI 4x4;116 CDI;116 CDI
4x4;126

09/07- BOS FCL694701 FCL694702 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

MG
MG ZR
2.0 TD 12/02-04/05 LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 TD;105 06/01-04/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
120 06/01-04/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
MG ZT
1.8 16V;1.8 T 16V;2.0 CDTi;160 06/01-07/05 ATE FCL694791 FCL694792 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
MG ZT-T
1.8 T 16V;2.0 CDTi;160 10/01-07/05 ATE FCL694791 FCL694792 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
EXPRESS
1.4;1.8;2.0 TD 03/03-05/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
160 03/03-05/05 LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

MINI
MINI (R50, R53)
1.4;One D 04/03-09/06 ATE FCL694673 FCL694674 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frameM
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MINI
MINI (R50, R53)
1.4;One D 04/03-09/06 TRW FCL694943 FCL694944 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

Cooper S 06/01-09/06 ATE FCL694601 FCL694602 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2003

ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2003->

07/04-09/06 ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

Cooper;Cooper S 06/01-09/06 ATE FCL694673 FCL694674 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
John Cooper Works;S Works 11/03-09/06 TRW FCL694943 FCL694944 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

One 06/01-09/06 ATE FCL694673 FCL694674 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694943 FCL694944 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694601 FCL694602 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2003

ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2003->

MINI (R56)
Cooper;Cooper D;Cooper S;Cooper
SD;One;One D

10/06- TRW FCL694779 FCL694780 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

MINI CLUBMAN
Cooper;Cooper D;Cooper S;Cooper SD;John
Cooper Works;One;One D

10/07- TRW FCL694779 FCL694780 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)
Cooper S;One 07/04-11/07 ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

Cooper;Cooper S;One 07/04-11/07 ATE FCL694673 FCL694674 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
John Cooper Works 07/04-11/07 TRW FCL694943 FCL694944 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694605 FCL694606 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57)
Cooper;Cooper D;Cooper S;Cooper SD;One 03/09- TRW FCL694779 FCL694780 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
MINI COUPE
Cooper;Cooper S;Cooper SD 09/11- TRW FCL694779 FCL694780 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
MINI ROADSTER
Cooper;Cooper SD 02/12- TRW FCL694779 FCL694780 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
MINI CLUBVAN
Cooper;Cooper D;One 12/12- TRW FCL694779 FCL694780 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

MITSUBISHI
CARISMA
1.6 (DA1A);1.9 TD (DA4A) 07/95-06/06 LUCAS FCL694801 FCL694802 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

AKE FCL694799 FCL694800 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8 (DA2A);1.8 16V (DA2A);1.8 16V GDI
(DA2A);1.8 GDI (DA2A)

07/95-06/06 AKE FCL694799 FCL694800 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing
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COLT (III)
1.8 GTi 16V (C58A) CAT 06/90-05/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
COLT (IV)
1.3 GLi 12V (CA1A);1.6 (CA4A);1.6 GLXi
16V (CA4A)

04/92-04/96 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

1.6 4WD (CC4A) 08/93-08/95 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
COLT (V)
1300 GL,GLX (CJ1A) 05/96-09/00 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1300;1500 (CJ2A);1600 11/95-09/03 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1600 GLX (CJ4A) 05/96-09/00 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing
ECLIPSE (I)
1.8 (D21A) 12/89-03/94 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

AKE FCL692806 FCL692807 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->01/1991

2.0 i 16V (D22A, D27A) 04/91-11/95 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
AKE FCL692892 FCL692893 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 i 16V 4WD (D22A, D27A) 04/91-11/95 AKE FCL692997 FCL692998 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 Turbo 4WD 12/89-03/94 AKE FCL692997 FCL692998 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

ECLIPSE (II)
2.0 Turbo (D32A) 04/94-04/99 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 Turbo 4WD (D32A);2.0 Turbo 4WD 04/94-04/99 AKE FCL692997 FCL692998 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2000 GS 16V (D32A) 12/95-04/99 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2000 GS 16V (D32A);2000 GT 16V 12/95-04/99 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2000 GT 16V 12/95-04/99 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
FTO
2.0 (DE3A) 09/94-07/01 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

AKE FCL694477 FCL694478 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GALANT (IV)
1.8 (E32A) 11/87-10/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
AKE FCL692892 FCL692893 35mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

11/88-10/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, 11/1989->
AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, 11/1989->

1.8 D;1.8 Turbo-D (E34A) 01/88-10/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 (E39A, E38A, E33A) 11/87-10/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
AKE FCL692806 FCL692807 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

AKE FCL692892 FCL692893 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

05/89-12/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
12/1989->05/1990

AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/1990->
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GALANT (IV)
2.0 (E39A, E38A, E33A) 05/89-12/92 AKE FCL692806 FCL692807 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1990

AKE FCL692892 FCL692893 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1990->

2.0 4WD (E33A, E38A, E39A);2.0 4WD
(E39A, E38A, E33A);2.0 GTI 16V 4WD
(E38A, E39A, E33A) CAT;2.0 GTi 16V 4WD
(E39A, E38A, E33A);2.0 GTI 16V 4x4
(E38A, E39A, E33A)

06/88-12/92 AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

AKE FCL692997 FCL692998 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 11/87-10/92 AKE FCL692997 FCL692998 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1990->

2.0 GTI 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 11/88-10/92 AKE FCL692997 FCL692998 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1989->

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A);2.0 GTI
16V (E39A, E38A, E33A)

11/87-10/92 AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

AKE FCL692806 FCL692807 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

AKE FCL692892 FCL692893 35mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

GALANT (V)
1.8 (E52A);1.8 GLSI (E52A) 11/92-08/96 AKE FCL694477 FCL694478 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.8 (E52A);1.8 GLSI (E52A);2.0 GLSI
(E55A);2.0 GLSTD (E57A);2.0 V6-24 (E64A,
E54A)

11/92-08/96 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.8 (E52A);2.0 GLSI (E55A);2.0 GLSTD
(E57A);2.0 V6-24 (E64A, E54A)

11/92-08/96 AKE FCL694477 FCL694478 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

2.0 GLSI 4WD (E75A);2.5 V6-24 4WD
(E88A)

11/92-08/96 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

GALANT (VI)
2.0 (EA2A);2.0 (EA2W) 09/96-09/00 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1998
2.0 (EA2A);2.0 (EA2W);2.0 TDI (EA6A);2.0
TDI (EA6W);2.5 V6 24V (EA5A);2.5 V6 24V
(EA5W)

09/96-10/04 AKE FCL694477 FCL694478 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

2.0 TDI (EA6A);2.0 TDI (EA6W) 09/96-10/04 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2001
2.4 GDI (EA3A);2.4 GDI (EA3W) 02/99-10/04 AKE FCL694477 FCL694478 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
2.5 Type S 10/99-10/04 AKE FCL694477 FCL694478 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
2.5 V6 24V (EA5A);2.5 V6 24V (EA5W) 09/96-09/00 AKE FCL694041 FCL694042 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->11/1997
GALLOPER
2.5 TD;2.5 TD intercooler;3.0 V6 09/98-12/03 MAN FCL694491 FCL694492 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
GRANDIS
2.0 DI-D;2.4 04/04- AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing

AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
L 200 (86-96)
1.6 (K11T);2.0 (K12T, K32T);2.0 4WD
(K32T, K22T);2.5 D 4WD (K24T);2.5 TD
4WD (K34T);2.6 4WD (K33T)

11/86-10/96 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 D (K14T) 11/86-10/96 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
L 200 (96-06)
2.4 4WD (K75T) 06/96-12/07 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

11/1996->08/2004
2.5 D (K64T) 06/96-12/07 AKE FCL694803 FCL694804 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 06/96-12/07 AKE FCL694803 FCL694804 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - ABS
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L 200 (96-06)
2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 08/01-12/07 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

->11/2005
09/01-12/07 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

->07/2003
LANCER (IV)
1.6 16V (C76A, C66A);1.6 4WD (C76A,
C66A);1.8 GTi (C77A)

06/92-05/94 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.8 GTi 16V (C68A) 11/89-05/92 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LANCER (V)
1.3 06/92-02/95 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

08/1993->
1.3 (CB1A);1.6 (CB4A);1.6 16V (CB4A);2.0
Diesel (CB8A)

06/92-12/96 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

1.6 16V (CB4W) 12/92-10/03 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 01/1993->
1.6 16V 4WD (CD4A) 06/92-12/96 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame,

08/1993->08/1995
1.8 GTi 06/92-07/93 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
LANCER (VI)
1.3 12V (CK1A) 12/95-08/03 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.3;1.6 (CS3A);1.6;2.0 (CS9A) 09/03- AKE FCL694723 FCL694724 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.5 16V (CK2A) 12/95-08/03 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
LANCER SPORTBACK (07->)
2.0 Ralliart 4WD (CX4A) 10/08- AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
MIRAGE
1.3 12/91-08/95 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.6 12/91-07/03 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
OUTLANDER (I)
2.0 (CU2W);2.0 4WD (CU2W);2.0 4WD;2.0
Turbo 4WD (CU2W);2.4 4WD (CU5W);2.4
4WD

01/02-10/06 AKE FCL694723 FCL694724 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

OUTLANDER (II)
2.0 DI-D;2.4 4WD 02/07-11/12 AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2009
2.2 DI-D 4WD;3.0 4WD 11/06-11/12 AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
2.2 DI-D;2.2 DI-D 4WD 11/06-11/12 AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2010->
2.4 11/06-11/12 AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame,

06/2007->08/2009
2.4 Flex 4WD 09/07-11/12 AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2009->
PAJERO (I)
2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) 05/86-12/91 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
3.0 V6 (L141G, L146G) 11/88-11/90 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
PAJERO (II)
2.4 (V21W, V21C);2.4 (V41W, V21W,
V21C)

04/91-04/00 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1994

AKE FCL692896 FCL692897 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1994
2.5 TD 4WD (V24C, V24W) 12/90-04/00 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing 01/1994->
2.5 TD 4WD (V24C, V24W);2.8 TD
(V46W);3.0 V6 (V23W, v43W, V23C);3.0 V6
24V (V43W, V23W);3.0 V6 4WD (V23W,
V43W, V23C);3.5 V6 24V (V25W, V45W)

12/90-04/00 AKE FCL692896 FCL692897 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing

2.5 TDiC (V24W, V24C) 03/91-08/99 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/1997
AKE FCL692896 FCL692897 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/1997

2.8 TD (V46W);3.0 V6 24V (V43W,
V23W);3.5 V6 24V (V25W, V45W)

06/94-10/99 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing

3.0 V6 (V23W, v43W, V23C);3.0 V6 4WD
(V23W, V43W, V23C)

12/90-12/95 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing 01/1992->

3.0 V6 24V (V23W, V23C) 06/94-04/00 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame,
11/1997->08/1999
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PAJERO (II)
3.0 V6 24V (V23W, V23C) 06/94-04/00 AKE FCL692896 FCL692897 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame,

11/1997->08/1999
3.5 V6 24V (V45W, V25W) 07/97-10/99 AKE FCL692896 FCL692897 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1999
PAJERO (III)
2.5 TDi (V64W, V74W);3.0 (V73W) 04/00-12/06 SUM FCL694687 FCL694688 45mm(x2) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694613 FCL694614 45mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
3.2 DI-D (V68W, V78W);3.5 V6 GDI (V65W,
V75W)

04/00-12/06 SUM FCL694687 FCL694688 45mm(x2) Floating 26 Trailing

AKE FCL694613 FCL694614 45mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
PAJERO (IV)
3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W);3.2 TD 4WD
(V98W, V88W);3.8 V6 (V87W, V97W);3.8
V6

02/07- SUM FCL694687 FCL694688 45mm(x2) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694613 FCL694614 45mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
PAJERO CLASSIC
2.5 TD 07/02- SUM FCL694687 FCL694688 45mm(x2) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694613 FCL694614 45mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
PAJERO PININ
1.8 (H76W, H66W);1.8 GDI (H66W);2.0
GDI (H67W, H77W)

10/99-06/07 SUM FCL694743 FCL694744 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing

PAJERO SPORT
2.5 TD (K94W) 11/98- AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2002

SUM FCL694685 FCL694686 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing
07/02- AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing
08/03- SUM FCL694685 FCL694686 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame

3.0 V6 (K96W) 11/98- AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame,
09/1999->10/2000

AKE FCL692896 FCL692897 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame,
09/1999->10/2000

SUM FCL694685 FCL694686 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing
06/00- SUM FCL694685 FCL694686 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame

SANTAMO
2.0 16V;2.0 16V 4WD 05/99-12/04 MAN FCL694479 FCL694480 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
SPACE RUNNER
1.8 (N11W);1.8 4WD (N21W);2.0 TD
(N18W)

10/91-08/99 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

SPACE WAGON
1.8 (N31W);1.8 4WD (N41W);2.0
(N33W);2.0 4WD (N43W);2.0 TD (N38W)

10/91-10/98 AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.8 (N31W);1.8 4WD (N41W);2.0
(N33W);2.0 4WD (N43W);2.0 TD
(N38W);2.4;2.4 i (N34W)

10/91-10/98 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.8 TD (N35W) 10/91-10/98 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.4 10/91-10/97 AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/1992->
2.4 4WD 10/91-10/97 AKE FCL692872 FCL692873 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
2.4 4WD;2.4 i (N34W) 10/91-10/98 AKE FCL692987 FCL692988 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
L 300
1.6 (P02V, P12V);1.6 (P12V, P02V);2.0 i
(P13V, P00W, P03V, P03W, P13T)

11/86- AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing

2.0 (P03V, P13V);2.5 D (P05V, P05W,
P15V)

11/86-09/13 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing ->12/2000

2.0 (P13T, P03W, P03V, P13V);2.0 (P13V,
P03W, P13T);2.5 D (P25V, P05W, P05V,
P15V, P15T)

11/86- AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing ->08/1997
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L 300
2.0 (P13V, P03W, P03V, P13T);2.0 (P23W,
P23V);2.0 4WD (P13V, P23W, P03V,
P13T);2.0 4WD (P23W, P23V);2.0 GLS
(P13V, P03W, P03V, P13T);2.4 4WD
(P24W, P24V);2.5 TD (P05W, P05V);2.5 TD
4WD

11/86- AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 (P23W, P23V);2.0 4WD (P13V, P03W,
P03V, P13T)

06/94-05/03 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1999

2.0 4WD (P13V, P23V, P23W, P03V, P13T) 12/86- AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame,
08/1988->09/1999

2.4 (P04W, P14V, P04V) 11/90- AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing ->05/1996
2.4 (P24V, P24W) 11/86-08/97 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame,

10/1990->05/1996
2.4 4WD (P24V, P24W) 11/86-08/97 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1994
2.4 4WD (P24W, P24V) 11/86-12/90 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1988->
2.4 GLX 4WD (P14V, P04V, P04W) 11/86-08/97 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame,

07/1988->05/1996
2.5 TD 02/87-08/97 AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1988->
2.5 TD 4WD (P25W, P25V) 11/88- AKE FCL692836 FCL692835 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2003
L 400
2.0;2500 TD 4WD (PD5W, PD5V, PA5W,
PA5V)

09/95-06/05 AKE FCL694803 FCL694804 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

2.4 05/95-10/02 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2500 TD (PD5W, PD5V, PA5W, PA5V);2500
TD

05/95-06/05 AKE FCL694803 FCL694804 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing

OUTLANDER (II)
2.0 DI-D;2.2 DI-D 4WD 12/06-11/12 AKE FCL694699 FCL694700 38mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
PAJERO SPORT VAN
2.5 TD;3.0 V6 12/99-01/08 SUM FCL694685 FCL694686 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
SPACE GEAR
2.0 16V (PA3V/W, PB3V) 05/95-05/00 AKE FCL694803 FCL694804 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
2.4 i 4WD (PD4V/W);2.5 TD 4WD
(PD5V/W)

05/95-05/00 AKE FCL694007 FCL694008 43mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing

NISSAN
100 NX
1.6 SR 03/90-10/94 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

AKE FCL692890 FCL692891 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

7 Leading

2.0 GTI 03/91-10/94 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
200 SX
1.8 Turbo 07/88-11/93 NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
ALMERA (I)
1.4;1.4 GX,LX;1.4 S,GX,LX 09/95-07/00 NIS FCL694501 FCL694502 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/1997->

1.4;1.4 GX,LX;1.4 S,GX,LX;1.6;1.6 SLX;1.6
SR,SLX;2.0 D

09/95-07/00 NIS FCL694153 FCL694154 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading ->12/1997

NIS FCL694155 FCL694156 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, 01/1998->
NIS FCL694151 FCL694152 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Trailing + ABS, ->12/1997

1.4;1.6 07/95-07/00 NIS FCL694153 FCL694154 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, 02/1998->
NIS FCL694155 FCL694156 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, 02/1998->

1.6 07/95-03/00 NIS FCL694153 FCL694154 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, ->01/1998
07/95-07/00 NIS FCL694151 FCL694152 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1997
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ALMERA (I)
1.6;1.6 SLX;1.6 SR,SLX;2.0 D 07/95-07/00 NIS FCL694501 FCL694502 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1997->

2.0 GTi 07/96-03/00 NIS FCL694151 FCL694152 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

7 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->07/1997

NIS FCL694501 FCL694502 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/1997->

ALMERA (II)
1.5 03/00- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ETS; - TC, ->11/2002

TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

07/00- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

NIS FCL694501 FCL694502 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing for ASR; ETS; for TC, - holding
frame

10/02- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
12/2002->

LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2002->
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

12/2002->
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - ETS; - TC, ->09/2006

1.5 dCi 01/03- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
06/2003->

LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
06/2003->

TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

TRW FCL694503 FCL694504 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2003->

1.8 01/00- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - ETS; - TC, ->03/2001

TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

TRW FCL694503 FCL694504 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
04/2001->

07/00- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading for ASR; ETS; for TC, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame

NIS FCL694501 FCL694502 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

10/02- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading for ASR; ETS; for TC, - holding
frame, 12/2002->

LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
12/2002->
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ALMERA (II)
1.8 10/02- TRW FCL694503 FCL694504 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing not for EDS; not for ETS; not for
TC, - holding frame,
12/2002->

2.2 dCi 09/03- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694503 FCL694504 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.2 Di 03/00- LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
NIS FCL694501 FCL694502 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694503 FCL694504 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 03/2001->

ALMERA TINO
1.8;2.0;2.2 Di 08/00- LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading

TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694731 FCL694732 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.2 dCi 09/03- LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading
BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12)
1.6;1.8 i 16V (FRLT72);1.8 i 16V
(RLT72);2.0 (T12);2.0 D (FSLT72, T12);2.0
D (SLT72, T12);2.0 i (FHLT72, T12);2.0 i
(HLT72, T12);2.0 i

12/85-06/91 TOK FCL692808 FCL692809 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

KUBISTAR
1.2;1.2 16V;1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 70;1.5 dCi
85;1.6 16V

08/03- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

MAXIMA (II)
3.0 i 10/88-06/94 NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
MAXIMA QX (II)
2.0 02/95-08/00 NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
MICRA (II)
1.0 i 16V 09/00-02/03 LUCAS FCL692073 FCL692074 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, ->12/2002

GIR FCL692081 FCL692082 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

7 Leading

1.0 i 16V;1.3 i 16V 08/92-09/00 LUCAS FCL692073 FCL692074 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS
GIR FCL692081 FCL692082 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Leading + ABS

08/92-02/03 LUCAS FCL694765 FCL694766 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.4 i 16V;1.5 D 02/98-02/03 LUCAS FCL692073 FCL692074 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, ->12/2002

LUCAS FCL694765 FCL694766 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
MICRA (III)
1.0 16V;1.5 dCi 01/03-06/10 TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi 01/03-06/10 TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading
160 SR 05/05-06/10 TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 06/2005->
MICRA C+C
1.4 16V;1.6 160 SR 08/05- TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
NAVARA (4WD)
2.5 dCi 4WD 07/05- TOK FCL694689 FCL694690 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Trailing

10/06- TOK FCL694689 FCL694690 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame
NAVARA
2.5 dCi 07/05- TOK FCL694689 FCL694690 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Trailing
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NOTE
1.4;1.5 dCi;1.6 03/06- TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading
1.5 dCi 07/08- TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

09/10- TRW FCL694557 FCL694558 54mm(x2) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->
PATHFINDER
2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 4WD 01/05- TOK FCL694689 FCL694690 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Trailing
4.0 4WD 09/05- TOK FCL694689 FCL694690 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2006
PATROL (Y61)
2.8 TD;3.0 DTi 06/97- NIS FCL694681 FCL694682 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing
2.8 TDiC;3.0 D;3.0 D All-wheel Drive 10/97- NIS FCL694681 FCL694682 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 DTi 05/00- NIS FCL694681 FCL694682 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->
PRAIRIE PRO
2.0 i;2.0 i 4x4 10/88-12/92 NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
PRIMERA (P10)
2.0 06/90-01/96 GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1993

2.0 16V 4x4 06/90-06/96 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1993
04/91-06/96 GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 09/1994->

2.0 16V 4x4;2.0 D;2.0 GT;2.0 i 06/90-06/96 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
2.0 16V;2.0 GT 06/90-01/96 GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading

2.0 4x4;2.0 GT 4x4 06/90-01/96 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

2.0 D 01/91-01/96 GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 05/1993->

2.0 i 01/95-06/96 GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading ->01/1996

PRIMERA (P11)
2.0 16V 09/96-12/01 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/1997->

09/96-07/02 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

10/1997->05/1999
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ->05/1999

LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 10/1997->05/1999

NIS FCL694011 FCL694012 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1999

TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

08/99-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

08/99-07/02 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, ->12/2001
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PRIMERA (P11)
2.0 16V 08/99-07/02 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->03/2001

2.0 TD 09/96-12/01 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->03/2001

09/96-07/02 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, ->12/2001

LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->03/2001

TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

PRIMERA (W10)
2.0 07/94-01/98 NIS FCL694011 FCL694012 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame

2.0 D 07/90-12/95 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

2.0 i 07/90-03/98 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
NIS FCL694011 FCL694012 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1994

PRIMERA (WP11)
2.0 16V 06/96-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ->12/2000

04/98-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->05/1999

2.0 16V;2.0 TD 06/96-12/01 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

04/98-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->03/2001

PRIMERA (WP12)
2.0 03/02- LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading

ATE FCL694467 FCL694468 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

PRIMERA
1.6 06/90-01/96 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1993

NIS FCL694011 FCL694012 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

06/90- GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading
LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frameN
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PRIMERA
1.6 01/02- ATE FCL694467 FCL694468 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.6 16V 06/96-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

09/96-12/01 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ->05/1999

09/96-07/02 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->05/1999

04/98-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->12/2000

1.6 16V;1.8 16V 06/96-07/02 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
TRW FCL694471 FCL694472 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

09/96-07/02 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, ->12/2001

LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->03/2001

04/98-12/01 LUCAS FCL692727 FCL692728 58mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ->03/2001

1.6 i 07/90-03/98 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
NIS FCL692918 FCL692919 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

03/94-03/98 NIS FCL694011 FCL694012 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Leading - holding frame

1.6 Visia;1.8;1.9 dCi;2.0;2.2 dCi;2.2 Di 01/02- ATE FCL694467 FCL694468 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.6 Visia;1.8;1.9 dCi;2.0;2.2 Di 01/02- LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading
1.8 16V 08/99-12/01 LUCAS FCL692729 FCL692730 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

1.9 dCi 08/02- LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2006
ATE FCL694467 FCL694468 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 04/2003->10/2007

1.9 dCi;2.2 dCi 08/02- LUCAS FCL694439 FCL694440 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V 06/90-01/96 GIR FCL692057 FCL692058 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

GIR FCL692063 FCL692064 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

2.2 dCi 04/03- ATE FCL694467 FCL694468 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->10/2007

SERENA
1.6 16V 02/93-09/01 BDX FCL691663 FCL691664 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
2.0 16V 11/92-09/01 LUCAS FCL692087 FCL692088 43mm(x2) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1993
2.0 D 11/92-09/01 BDX FCL691663 FCL691664 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1999
SUNNY (82-90)
1.4 LX 01/89-08/91 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, 10/1990->
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SUNNY (82-90)
1.4 LX 01/89-08/91 AKE FCL692890 FCL692891 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Leading

1.6 GTI 16V 05/87-05/89 AKE FCL692838 FCL692839 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1988

1.6 GTI 16V;1.8 GTI 16V 02/87-06/91 AKE FCL692838 FCL692839 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading

1.8 GTI 16V 01/89-06/91 AKE FCL692838 FCL692839 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1990

SUNNY (90-00)
1.4 i 16V 10/90-06/95 AKE FCL692890 FCL692891 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Leading

1.4 i 16V;1.6 08/90-06/95 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
AKE FCL692890 FCL692891 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Leading - holding frame

1.4 i;1.4 i 16V 10/90-06/95 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.6 16V 4x4 11/90-05/95 AKE FCL692965 FCL692966 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i 16V 10/92-05/95 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i 16V 4WD 10/90-05/95 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1992
1.6 i 16V 4x4 10/92-05/95 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame

10/92-03/00 AKE FCL692965 FCL692966 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.6 i 16V;2.0 D 10/90-05/95 AKE FCL692890 FCL692891 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Leading

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;2.0 D 10/90-03/00 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
AKE FCL692965 FCL692966 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

1.6 SR 4x4 01/92-06/95 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
2.0 D 10/90-05/95 AKE FCL692890 FCL692891 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

7 Leading - holding frame

TERRANO (II)
2.7 TD 4WD 02/93-01/02 LUCAS FCL692087 FCL692088 43mm(x2) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->05/2000
X-TRAIL
2.0;2.0 4x4;2.2 DCi FWD;2.5 4x4 06/01- AKE FCL694485 FCL694486 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

AKE FCL694761 FCL694762 35mm(x1) Floating 16 Trailing - holding frame
2.0;2.0 4x4;2.2 dCi;2.2 dCi 4x4;2.2 Di
4x4;2.5 4x4

07/01- AKE FCL694485 FCL694486 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading

AKE FCL694761 FCL694762 35mm(x1) Floating 16 Trailing
INTERSTAR
dCi 80;dCI 90;dCi 100;dCi 120;dCi 140;dCi
150

07/02- BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

SUNNY (90-00)
1.6 i 16V 10/92-03/00 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame

AKE FCL692965 FCL692966 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.6 L 11/92-04/96 NIS FCL692880 FCL692881 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame

AKE FCL692965 FCL692966 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.7 D 11/90-03/00 AKE FCL692965 FCL692966 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
VANETTE
2.0 D 07/91-01/95 BDX FCL691663 FCL691664 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing

OPEL
ADAM
1.2;1.4;1.4 LPG 10/12- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
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OPEL
AGILA (A)
1.0 12V;1.2 16V 09/00-12/07 BOS FCL694721 FCL694722 48mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame, 08/2002->
1.0;1.2 16V Twinport;1.3 CDTI 08/03-12/07 BOS FCL694721 FCL694722 48mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame
ASCONA C
2.0 i GT 03/87-08/88 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 09/86-08/88 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 10/1987->
ASTRA F
1.4 09/91-09/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

09/92-09/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1995
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,

08/1995->08/1996
1.4 i 09/91-09/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 10/1991->

03/92-01/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
1.4 i 16V;1.4 Si 03/92-03/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.6 09/95-01/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
09/95-09/98 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.6 i 09/91-01/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1995
ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 10/1991->
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 10/1991->
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

09/91-03/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
03/92-03/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
03/93-08/96 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,

09/1994->07/1995
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->

05/93-07/96 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 08/1994->
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 08/1994->
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 09/1994->
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1994->

1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS 12/91-09/98 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6 Si 03/92-12/94 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.7 TDS 12/91-09/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.8 i 16V 09/95-09/96 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

09/95-08/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.8 i 16V;2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 09/91-03/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 03/92-09/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V 06/93-03/01 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.0 GSI 16V 09/91-01/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 10/1991->
2.0 i 09/91-01/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1991->

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1994
2.0 i 16V 03/93-01/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->12/1995

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->12/1995
ASTRA F CLASSIC
1.4 i 01/98-08/02 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

01/98-01/05 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->02/1998
1.6 i 01/98-08/02 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

01/98-01/05 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->08/2002
1.6 i 16V 01/98-08/02 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

01/98-01/05 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->08/2002
ASTRA G
1.2 16V 02/98-09/00 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, 08/1999->

ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 08/1999->
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1.2 16V 02/98-09/00 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->07/1999

02/98-07/04 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

1.2 16V;1.4 16V 02/98-01/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.4 09/07-12/09 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 02/98-09/00 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

02/98-01/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

02/98-12/09 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
09/00-01/05 LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4GF00001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

09/00-12/09 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

12/02-12/09 LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

01/03-10/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, 10/2003->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

1.6 16V 02/98-01/05 LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

02/98-10/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

03/00-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frameO
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1.6 16V 03/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, 10/2003->12/2003

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2003->

03/00-10/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

03/01-10/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.6 16V;1.8 16V 02/98-01/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

02/98-10/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
03/00-10/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

1.6 CNG;2.0 OPC 03/02-10/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
09/02-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

09/02-01/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.6 LPG 06/02-01/05 LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.7 CDTI 04/03-07/09 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

04/03-12/09 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD 02/98-01/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
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1.7 DTI 16V;1.7 TD 02/98-01/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

1.8 16V 02/98-09/00 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

02/98-01/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS
02/98-10/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

03/00-10/00 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame

03/00-05/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

03/00-10/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

06/00-01/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

09/00-07/04 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

09/00-10/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
->07/2001

03/01-10/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 16V 02/98-01/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V OPC 11/99-09/02 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->08/2000

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing
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2.0 16V OPC 11/99-09/02 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Turbo 09/00-08/01 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

08/01-10/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

2.0 DI 02/98-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

02/98-01/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

09/98-01/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
09/1999->

2.0 DTI 16V 08/99-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
09/2000->12/2003

08/99-01/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS
BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

2.0 OPC 03/02-10/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003
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2.0 OPC 03/02-10/05 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

09/02-07/04 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
03/2003->12/2003

09/02-01/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->08/2003

11/02-01/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 16V 06/00-01/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->03/2004

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
09/2000->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

09/00-10/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

03/01-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

03/01-01/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

2.2 DTI 09/02-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, ->08/2003

09/02-01/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

09/02-05/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2003->
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2.2 DTI 09/02-10/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, 03/2003->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

ASTRA H
1.3 CDTI;1.4 LPG;1.6 LPG;1.6 Turbo 04/05- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi
16V;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTi;1.9
CDTI;1.9 CDTi 16V;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.0 Turbo

03/04- ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 Turbo 02/07- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing not for ESP, - holding frame

1.8 09/05- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2006->

1.9 CDTi 09/05- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2005->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2005->

CALIBRA A
2.0 i 06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->06/1996
2.0 i 16V 06/90-02/94 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
02/94-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996

2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/90-02/94 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1993
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->

06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

02/94-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->
ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame,

09/1994->07/1995
2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996
2.0 i 4x4 06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1994

ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1994
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 03/92-07/97 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 08/1994->

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1994->
ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

2.5 i V6 04/93-07/97 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 08/1994->
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:->S1/S9
ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996
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CALIBRA A
2.5 i V6 04/93-07/97 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1994->
CAMPO
2.2 D 4x4;2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54);2.5 DTI
4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54)

09/90- AKE FCL692846 FCL692847 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 (TFR16) 08/91-08/94 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
2.5 D (TFR54) 08/91-06/94 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
COMBO
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 10/04- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CORSA A
1.4 i 01/85-03/93 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000,

08/1989->
10/89-03/93 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991

ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 08/1991->
1.4 S 09/89-03/93 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991

ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 08/1991->
ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,

->10/1992
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,

->10/1992
01/90-03/93 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000

1.4 Si 09/91-03/93 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,
->10/1992

1.5 D 09/87-03/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->10/1992
1.5 D;1.5 TD 09/87-03/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000

10/87-03/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,
->10/1992

1.5 TD 10/87-03/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000,
03/1988->

1.6 GSI 05/88-09/92 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->
08/88-09/92 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1990

1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT 05/88-03/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000
DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000

09/89-03/93 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,
->10/1992

CORSA B
1.0 i 12V;1.5 D;1.5 TD;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
1.2 i 16V 03/98-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 04/1998->

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 04/1998->
1.2 i;1.4 i;1.4 i 16V 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.2 i;1.4 Si 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997
1.4 04/93-08/94 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 16V 09/94- ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4 Si 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 09/1993->
1.6 GSI 16V 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1996
1.6 i 16V 09/94-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 08/1996->
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CORSA C
1.0;1.2;1.2 Twinport 09/00-12/09 LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694537 FCL694538 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.3 CDTI;1.4 Twinport;1.7 DTI 09/00-12/09 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.4 09/00-12/09 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694589 FCL694590 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 DI 09/00-12/09 LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 09/00-12/09 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 04/2001->

LUCAS FCL694589 FCL694590 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2001->

CORSA D
1.0 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694769 FCL694770 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 09/09- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2010->
1.7 CDTI 07/06- BOS FCL694771 FCL694772 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->84039950;86011416, -
holding frame, ->07/2008

FRONTERA A
2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2) 03/92-10/98 AKE FCL692846 FCL692847 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1995

ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1995->
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.2 i (54MWL4);2.5 TDS;2.8 TD
(53SUD2);2.8 TD (5BMWL4)

03/95-10/98 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
2.3 TD (5JMWL4);2.4 i (53MWL4) 03/92-10/98 AKE FCL692846 FCL692847 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
FRONTERA B
2.2 DTI (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66,
6B_76);2.2 DTI;2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF,
6B_66, 6B_76);3.2 i (6B1VF, 6B1_6)

10/98- ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 DTI (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66,
6B_76);2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66,
6B_76);3.2 i (6B1VF, 6B1_6)

10/98- AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame

KADETT E
1.3 S 03/87-02/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->09/1991

DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->09/1991
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->09/1991
ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->09/1991

1.3;1.4 i;1.4 S 01/85-02/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

1.4 S 08/90-02/93 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1992
ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1992

1.5 TD;1.8 S 09/87-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

1.6 09/87-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

1.6 i CAT 10/86-02/93 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->09/1991
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 10/86-02/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->09/1991

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->09/1991
1.7 D 02/89-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

1.8 09/87-08/90 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
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KADETT E
1.8 09/87-08/90 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->

2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 GSI 16V CAT 12/87-08/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

2.0 GSi;2.0 GSI 16V;2.0 GSI 16V CAT 12/87-05/92 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

2.0 GSI;2.0 GSI CAT 09/86-08/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987
DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 08/1987->
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1987->
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 08/1987->

2.0 i;2.0 i CAT 10/86-02/93 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987
DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->09/1991
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,

08/1987->08/1991
03/87-08/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1987->
09/87-05/92 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
MERIVA A
1.3 CDTI;1.7 CDTI;1.7 DTI 09/03-05/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V Twinport LPG 07/04-05/10 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V Twinport;1.4 16V Twinport LPG 07/04-05/10 LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 05/03-05/10 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->34999999, - holding
frame, ->07/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:44000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

01/06-05/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V;1.8 05/03-05/10 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->34999999, - holding
frame, ->07/2003

LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:44000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->34999999, - holding
frame, ->07/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:44000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

MONTEREY A
3.1 TD (UBS69_);3.2 (UBS25_) 09/91-07/98 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
MONTEREY B
3.0 DTI;3.5 V6 24V 07/98-08/99 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
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OMEGA A
1.8 09/87-03/94 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.8 N;1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD;2.3 TD
Interc.;2.4 i

09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:->K1042197

1.8 N;1.8 S;2.0;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
1.8 N;2.3 D;2.3 TD 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:K1000099->
1.8 N;2.3 TD 09/86-08/88 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:L1019855->
1.8 S;2.0;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:K1000099->,

->08/1993
1.8 S;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc. 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:L1019855->,

->08/1993
2.0 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:->K1000098

ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:->K1000099
09/87-04/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1988->

ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1988
2.0 i;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:K1000099->,

->08/1993
2.0;2.0 i 09/90-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:K1000099->
2.6 i 09/90-03/94 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

3.0 (3000) 03/87-09/90 ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1989->
3.0 (3000) CAT 03/88-03/94 ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1988->
3.0 (3000);3.0 (3000) CAT 03/87-03/94 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->
3.0 24V (3000);3.0 24V Evolution500 09/89-03/94 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 24V;3.0 24V Omega 3000 09/88-04/94 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
3.0 CAT 03/87-03/94 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->
OMEGA B
2.0 03/94-09/99 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->

ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1994->
2.0 16V 03/94-12/00 ATE FCL694159 FCL694160 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:->V1999999
2.0 DTI 16V 09/97-09/00 ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing
2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 DTI;2.5 TD;2.5
V6;2.6 V6;3.0 V6;3.2 V6

03/94-07/03 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 16V 03/94-12/00 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing

2.2 16V 09/99-07/03 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->
2.2 16V;2.5 TD;2.5 V6;3.0 V6 03/94-07/03 ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing Ch. No.:->Y1999999
2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 DTI;2.6 V6;3.2 V6 09/00-07/03 ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 D 05/94-05/99 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
SENATOR B
2.5 i;2.6 i;3.0 24V 09/89-09/93 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
3.0;3.0 i CAT 09/87-09/93 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

01/88-09/93 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
SIGNUM
1.8 09/05- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.8;2.2 direct 05/03- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->
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SIGNUM
1.8;2.2 direct 05/03- ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2003

1.9 CDTI 04/04- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

08/05- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.0 DTI 05/03- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2003

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->

ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2003

2.0 Turbo 05/03- ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

2.2 DTI 05/03- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->

ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2003

3.0 V6 CDTI;3.2 V6 05/03- ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2003
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

TIGRA
1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694589 FCL694590 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V 07/94-12/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
VECTRA A (4WD)
1.8 S 4x4;2000 16V 4x4 01/89-10/90 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.8 S 4x4;2000 16V 4x4;2000/GT 16V
4x4 CAT

01/89-11/95 ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/94-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 01/89-11/95 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 i 16V 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->08/1995

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1989->
2.0 i 4x4;2.0 i 4x4 CAT 01/89-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 06/94-11/95 ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.5 CD 4x4 08/92-08/95 ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT 02/90-11/95 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->08/1995
VECTRA A
1.4 S 04/88-06/92 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529,
09/1988->

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/
N5000001->
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VECTRA A
1.4 S;1.6 09/88-05/93 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529
1.6 i 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->M5999999,

N1038529
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530,

N5000001->
09/93-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->N1038529;M5999999
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1994
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530,

N5000001->, ->08/1995
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/

N5000001->, ->08/1995
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.6 i CAT 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch.
No.:N1038530;N5000001->,
->08/1995

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->
1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529
1.6 S 09/88-05/93 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->N1038529;M5999999
1.6;1.6 S 09/88-05/93 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch.

No.:N1038530;N5000001->
1.7 D;1.7 TD 03/90-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1993->
1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->N1038529;M5999999
1.7 D;1.8 i 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529
1.8 i 09/88-10/90 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/

N5000001->
1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:N1038530;N5000001->,
->08/1995

1.8 S 09/88-07/89 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->M5999999
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->N1038529;M5999999
09/89-10/90 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529
2.0 04/88-09/89 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 09/1988->

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1988->
2.0 i 16V;2.0 i 16V CAT;2.0 i CAT;2.0 i
GT;2000/GT 16V CAT

09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->08/1995

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1995
2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2000/GT 16V 09/88-06/94 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.5 V6 02/93-11/95 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1995
VECTRA B
1.6 i 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1996
1.6 i 16V;1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0
DTI 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6;i 500 2.5

10/95-04/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,
W5000001;W7000001->

10/95-07/03 ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->V1999999;V5999999;V
7999999

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,
W5000001;W7000001->,
->04/2002

11/96-07/03 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,
W500001;W7000001->,
->04/2002

1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 08/1997->

O
PEL



1262

OPEL
VECTRA B
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 09/1997->
1.6 i;1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI
16V

10/95-07/03 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.
No.:->W1999999;W5999999;
W7999999

1.6 i;2.0 DI 16V 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.
No.:X1000001;X7000001;X5/
XL/XP/XS->, - holding frame,
08/1998->

1.6 i;2.0 i 10/95-04/02 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1997
1.7 TD 10/95-12/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996

11/96-12/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V 10/95-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:W1000001;W5000001;W7
000001;XL000001;WS/WP->,
- holding frame, 08/1997->

1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI
16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6;i 500 2.5

10/95-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.
No.:X1000001;X7000001;XP/
X5/XL/XS->, - holding frame,
08/1998->

1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.0 i;2.5 i V6 10/95-04/02 ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->V1999999;V5999999;V
7999999;VL/VP/VS, - holding
frame, ->07/1997

1.7 TD;1.8 i 16V;2.5 i V6 10/95-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
1.7 TD;2.5 i V6 10/95-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:W1000001.W5000001;W7
000001->

1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 11/96-04/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6;i 500 2.5 10/95-09/00 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:->W1999999;W5276825;
W7999999;WP/WL/WS, -
holding frame, ->07/1998

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W10000001,
W5000001;W7000001->

1.8 i 16V;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
2.0 DI 16V 11/96-06/00 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:->W5999999;W7999999
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,

W500001;W7000001->
2.0 i 10/95-04/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1996->
2.2 DTI 16V 09/00-04/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:->11021473;W5999999;1
7003609;YL633894, - holding
frame, ->07/2001

2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V;2.5;2.6 i V6 10/99-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 09/00-04/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,

W5000001;W7000001->
09/00-07/03 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->04/2002

2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 10/99-04/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
VECTRA C
1.6 08/05- ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V 06/04- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frameO
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VECTRA C
1.8 04/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

01/06- ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V 04/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch. No.:->51064146, - holding
frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:->51064146, - holding
frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:51064147->, - holding
frame, 08/2004->

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

08/02-12/06 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.
No.:->51064146;48999999, -
holding frame

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch.
No.:->51066206;48999999, -
holding frame

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:51066207;58->, -
holding frame

08/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->

1.8;2.2 direct 10/03- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

1.9 CDTI 04/04- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

10/05- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V Turbo 03/03- ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame
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VECTRA C
2.0 16V Turbo 03/03- ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 DTI;2.0 DTI 16V 04/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 Turbo 10/03- ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.2 16V 04/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 direct 10/03- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,
05/2004->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame,
05/2004->07/2004

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->

2.2 DTI 10/03- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 DTI 16V 04/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

08/02-06/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch. No.:->51064146, - holding
frame, ->07/2005

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:->51064146, - holding
frame, ->07/2005

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:51064147->, - holding
frame, 08/2005->

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

3.2 V6 08/02- ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->06/2003
10/03- ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->06/2004

ZAFIRA
1.6 16V 04/99-06/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->999999, - holding
frame, ->07/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->O
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ZAFIRA
1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI
16V;2.0 OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V

04/99-06/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 CNG 09/01-06/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->

01/06- TRW FCL694957 FCL694958 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 CNG Turbo;1.7 CDTI;1.8 LPG;1.9
CDTI;2.0;2.2

07/05- TRW FCL694957 FCL694958 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.0
OPC;2.2 16V;2.2 DTI 16V

10/99-06/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->

1.8 16V;2.2 DTI 16V 04/99-06/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 DTI 11/03-06/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 OPC 09/01-06/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2002->

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
06/2002->

ASTRA F
1.4 i 10/91-01/99 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
1.6 i 10/91-07/96 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.7 D;1.7 TD 12/91-01/99 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ASTRA G
1.6 01/99-09/00 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

01/99-04/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

09/00-04/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2000-> O
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ASTRA G
1.6 09/00-04/05 LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.7 TD 01/99-04/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

2.0 DI 01/99-04/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

ASTRA H
1.3 CDTI 08/05- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6;1.7 CDTI;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V 02/04- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 CDTI 03/04- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2004->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2004->

COMBO
1.2;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 07/94-10/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1995
ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1996
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

1.4 16V 08/99-10/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
08/05- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame
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COMBO
1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CORSA A
1.0;1.2 02/86-04/89 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000

ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->
1.2 02/86-07/90 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.3 02/86-04/89 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000
1.5 D 06/87-04/89 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000,

09/1987->
ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->

CORSA B
1.4 i 08/99-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.7 D 08/99-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
CORSA C
1.2 16V 09/00- LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694537 FCL694538 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.4 08/03- LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.7 DI 16V 09/00- LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
CORSA D
1.0 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694769 FCL694770 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
KADETT E
1.4 i 08/91-07/94 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1992

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1992
ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1992

1.6 09/86-12/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1989
1.6 D 01/86-12/91 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6 i 08/89-09/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->09/1991

DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading ->09/1991
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading ->09/1991

08/91-07/94 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1993
DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1993
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1993

1.7 D 08/88-09/92 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->
DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

01/89-07/94 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

MOVANO A
1.9 DTI;2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTi;2.5
DTI;3.0 DTi;3.0 DTI

09/00- BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.5 CDTI 10/03- BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 08/2006->

BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 09/2006->

VIVARO
1.9 Di 08/06- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:2V607599->, - holding
frame

O
PEL



1268

OPEL
VIVARO
1.9 Di;1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V 08/01- LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V 08/01- LUCAS FCL694425 FCL694426 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->2V607598, - holding
frame, ->07/2002

1.9 DI;2.0 16V 08/01- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:2V607599->, - holding
frame, 08/2002->

1.9 DTI 08/01- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch.
No.:7Y000001;2V607599->6Y
699999, - holding frame; -
holding frame,
08/2006->07/2006

08/06- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:7Y000001->, - holding
frame

2.0 16V 08/06- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 CDTI;2.0 ECOTEC;2.5 CDTI 01/06- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 CDTI;2.0 ECOTEC;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTi;2.5
DTI

05/03- LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.5 DTI 05/03- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch.
No.:7V600001;7Y000001->6V
699999;6Y999999, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
08/2006->07/2006

2.5 DTi 08/06- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch.
No.:7V600001;7Y000001->, -
holding frame

PEUGEOT
106 (I)
1.0 09/91-04/96 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, 06/1992->03/1996

BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

1.0;1.1 09/91-04/96 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 06/1992->
ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - ABS

1.1 09/91-04/96 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS
1.3 10/93-04/96 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading
1.4 08/91-03/96 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
09/91-04/96 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading ->03/1996

1.4 D 09/92-04/96 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->03/1996

1.4;1.6 09/91-04/96 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

1.5 D 06/94-04/96 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, 07/1994->
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 07/1994->

1.6 01/94-04/96 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
106 (II)
1.0 i 05/96- ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading ->03/2004

01/97- ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading
1.0 i;1.1 i;1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.1 i 01/97- BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,

03/1998->03/2001
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106 (II)
1.1 i 01/97- ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame,

03/1998->03/2001
1.1 i;1.4 i;1.5 D 05/96- ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
1.6 i 05/96- BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->01/2001
ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->01/2001
ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->10/1999

1.6 i;1.6 S16 05/96- BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 S16 05/96- BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

Electric 04/96-07/04 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

107
1.0;1.4 HDi 06/05- BOS FCL694325 FCL694326 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
205 (I)
1.1 CJ 10/89-12/94 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 08/1990->
1.4 CJ 03/89-12/94 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992
1.4 CJ CAT 01/89-09/93 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1990

BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

1.4 CJ;1.4 CT;1.6 CJ 04/86-12/94 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

1.4 CJ;1.6 CJ 03/88-12/94 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 CT 04/86-12/88 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 CTI 04/86-10/90 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 05/86-07/87 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

205 (II)
1.0;1.1 10/87-05/97 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.0;1.1;1.4 CAT;1.6 Aut. 08/87-09/98 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading

BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.0;1.6 Aut. 10/87-09/98 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1994
1.1 07/89-09/98 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997
1.1 XA;1.3 07/87-07/92 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame
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205 (II)
1.2 01/87-12/90 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame,

08/1987->07/1990
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,

08/1987->07/1990
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/1987->

1.3 Rallye;1.9 GTI CAT 10/87-07/94 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 01/87-07/88 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1987->

01/87-12/89 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 08/1987->
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 08/1987->

06/87-12/89 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1989
06/87-09/98 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 CAT 08/87-09/93 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1990
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1990

1.6 10/87-09/98 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1994
BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1988
BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->07/1989
BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 07/1989->
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 Aut. 05/90-09/98 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1996
1.6 GTI 10/87-12/89 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading

BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 GTX 01/87-10/91 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->
BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame,

09/1989->07/1990
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,

09/1989->07/1990
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1987->

1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->07/1989
BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 07/1989->
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 LeadingPE
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205 (II)
1.7 Diesel 07/87-09/98 ATE FCL692705 FCL692706 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 TD 01/90-09/98 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame,
08/1990->05/1997

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.8 TD;1.8 XDT 01/90-09/98 BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692705 FCL692706 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 08/92-05/97 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

1.9 Diesel 10/87-09/98 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame,

08/1990->06/1994
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 GTI 10/87-09/98 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

206
1.1 08/98-07/00 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1999

BOS FCL694049 FCL694050 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 01/2000->
07/02- BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BOS FCL694374 FCL694375 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.1 i 09/98- BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading Ch. No.:->08238, - holding

frame, ->06/1999
BOS FCL694049 FCL694050 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:08239->08883, -

holding frame,
07/1999->03/2001

BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:09975->, - holding
frame, 04/2004->

BOS FCL694374 FCL694375 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading Ch. No.:09975->, - holding
frame, 04/2004->

1.4 16V 10/03- BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.6 HDi 110;2.0 16V;2.0 S16 04/99- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 HDi;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 LPG 09/01- BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694374 FCL694375 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i 09/98- BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame,

11/2000->02/2001
BOS FCL694163 FCL694164 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2000
BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/2001->
BOS FCL694374 FCL694375 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 03/2001->

1.6 16V 09/00- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,
10/2001->07/2006

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2000
BOS FCL694517 FCL694518 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2001
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame
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1.6 16V 12/00- BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

07/02- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2006
1.6 HDi 110;2.0 16V;2.0 S16 04/99- BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i 09/98-12/00 BOS FCL694163 FCL694164 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading Ch. No.:->08749, - holding
frame

1.9 D 09/98-11/01 BOS FCL694163 FCL694164 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2000
BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 11/2000->

2.0 HDi 07/02- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDI 90 12/99- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/2001->

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2000
BOS FCL694517 FCL694518 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,

01/2001->09/2001
2.0 RC 07/03- BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

206+
1.1;1.4 HDi eco 70;1.4 i 01/09- BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694374 FCL694375 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
207
1.4 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

06/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 10/2007->
10/09- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2011

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame,
03/2011->

1.4 HDi 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2012->
1.6 16V 02/06- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 16V RC 02/07- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 16V Turbo 02/06- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 06/2006->
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame,
06/2006->08/2008

10/09- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V Turbo;1.6 16V VTi 02/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V VTi 02/07- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 HDi 02/06- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2008
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding framePE
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1.6 HDi 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 01/2009->
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 HDi 110 08/09- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2009->

207 CC
1.6 16V 02/07- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 16V Turbo 02/07- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2008

1.6 16V Turbo;1.6 HDi 02/07- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V;1.6 16V Turbo;1.6 HDi 02/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.6 HDi 08/09- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2009->

207 SW
1.4 06/07- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V 06/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V 06/07- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2008

1.6 16V RC 02/07- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 06/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

1.6 HDi 06/07- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->
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1.6 HDi 08/09- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2009->

11/09- LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

208
1.0;1.2;1.4;1.4 HDi;1.6 HDi 03/12- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 GTi 08/12- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
301
1.2 VTi 72;1.6 HDI 90;1.6 VTi 115 11/12- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
305 (II)
1.5 09/85-07/90 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame,

03/1986->12/1988
BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,

03/1986->12/1988
306
1.4 05/93-05/01 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

05/1997->09/1999
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

->04/1997
BOS FCL694049 FCL694050 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

10/1999->
03/97-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
1.4 SL 06/94-05/01 BOS FCL692593 FCL692594 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

->09/1999
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
BOS FCL694049 FCL694050 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

10/1999->
1.6 04/96-10/00 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

08/1996->
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

08/1996->
1.6;1.8;1.8 ST;1.9 DT;1.9 SRDT;1.9 TD 05/93-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
1.6;1.8;1.9 DT;1.9 SRDT;1.9 TD 05/93-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.8 16V 03/97-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI 90 03/97-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 D;1.9 SLD 05/93-05/01 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 D 05/93-05/01 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->10/1993
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->10/1993
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->10/1993

06/94-05/01 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

03/97-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding framePE
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1.9 D 05/97-05/99 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

09/98-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 05/1999->
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

05/1999->
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 05/1999->

2.0 03/94-04/02 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

03/97-04/02 LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694371 FCL694372 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDI 90 06/99-04/02 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 S16 05/93-05/01 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

03/96-05/01 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1996->

2.0 ST 07/94-05/01 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 XSi 05/93-05/01 BDX FCL691381 FCL691382 32mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

307
1.4 16V 11/03- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,

->10/2005
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.6 BioFlex;1.6 HDi;2.0
HDI 90

03/02- LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 HDi 08/00- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V;1.6 BioFlex;1.6 HDi 03/02- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 90 08/00- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,
03/2001->12/2002

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2001->

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2001->

1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 90;2.0 HDI 90 08/00- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2003->
1.6 HDi 04/05- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,

07/2005->10/2005
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2005->
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1.6 HDi 04/05- BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2005->

1.6 HDi 110;1.6 HDI 90;2.0;2.0 HDi
110;2.0 HDI 110

08/00- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V 08/00- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 03/2001->
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2001->

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2001->

03/02- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

10/03- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDi 135 10/03- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694355 FCL694356 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDI 90 03/02- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2002
308
1.4 16V;1.6 BioFlex;1.6 HDi 09/07- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V;2.0 HDi 09/07- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2008
BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDi 09/07- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 11/2008->
308 CC
1.6 16V;1.6 HDi 06/09- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDi 04/09- LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

308 SW
1.4 16V;1.6 Bioflex;1.6 HDi 09/07- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.6 HDi 09/07- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 01/2008->
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2008->
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1.6 16V 09/07- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,

01/2008->07/2008
BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 01/2008->

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2008->

1.6 16V;2.0 Bioflex 01/08- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2008
LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 Bioflex 01/08- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 11/2008->
2.0 HDi 09/07- ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2008

ATE FCL694357 FCL694358 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame,
01/2008->07/2008

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2008->

04/11- LUCAS FCL694167 FCL694168 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2011->

309 (I)
1.1 10/85-07/89 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 CAT;1.9 D 10/85-12/89 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.3;1.4;1.5;1.6;1.9 D 10/85-12/89 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

1.3;1.4;1.6;1.9 D 10/85-07/89 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 03/89-07/89 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 07/1989->
1.4;1.5;1.6;1.6 CAT 10/85-12/89 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 CAT 09/86-12/89 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,
05/1987->08/1989

BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,
05/1987->08/1989

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,
05/1987->08/1989

1.9 10/85-07/89 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, 10/1988->
BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

03/86-07/89 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, 08/1988->
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 05/1987->
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 08/1988->

07/88-07/89 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 GTI 10/86-07/89 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
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1.9 GTI 10/86-07/89 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.9;1.9 GTI 10/85-08/89 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

309 (II)
1.1 09/89-12/93 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4;1.6 GTi;1.8 Diesel;1.8 TD;1.9;1.9 Diesel 07/89-12/93 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4;1.6;1.6 GTi;1.8 Diesel;1.8 TD;1.9
Diesel;1.9 GTI 16V

07/89-12/93 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4;1.6;1.8 TD;1.9 Diesel;1.9 GTI 16V 07/89-12/93 BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

1.6;1.8 Diesel 07/89-12/93 GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 01/1992->
1.9 GTI 07/89-12/93 BDX FCL691259 FCL691260 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.9;1.9 GTI 16V 08/89-12/93 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

405 I
1.4 01/87-07/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 06/1987->

GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
06/1987->

05/88-07/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 01/87-12/92 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, 06/1987->
GIR FCL691913 FCL691914 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1987->

07/87-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame,
04/1988->07/1992

1.6;1.8 GLD;1.9 05/88-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.6;1.8 GLD;1.9;1.9 D;1.9 Diesel;1.9
Injection;1.9 Sport MI-16

07/87-12/93 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691913 FCL691914 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6;1.9 D;1.9 Diesel 01/87-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.6;1.9 Injection;1.9 Sport MI-16 07/87-12/93 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992PE
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405 I
1.8 TD 10/88-08/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.8 TD;1.8 Turbo Diesel 03/88-12/92 GIR FCL691929 FCL691930 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691913 FCL691914 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 Turbo Diesel 03/88-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992
1.9 07/87-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->06/1992

07/88-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->S70536851
10/88-08/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->01/1992

1.9 Sport MI-16 07/87-11/91 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1990
405 I (4WD)
1.6 4x4;1.6 SRi 4x4;1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel
Drive

06/87-07/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

1.6 4x4;1.6 SRi 4x4;1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel
Drive;1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4

06/87-12/92 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

1.9 4x4 10/88-08/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->01/1992
1.9 4x4;1.9 All-wheel Drive 06/87-07/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1990
1.9 4x4;1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 04/88-12/92 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1992
405 II
1.4;1.6;1.8 08/92-10/96 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

08/92-11/99 GIR FCL691929 FCL691930 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.8 08/92-10/96 GIR FCL691929 FCL691930 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.9 D;1.9 TD 08/92-10/96 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

08/92-11/99 GIR FCL691929 FCL691930 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691913 FCL691914 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 08/92-10/96 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691913 FCL691914 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

405 II (4WD)
2.0 4x4;2.0 T 16 X4 08/92-12/95 GIR FCL691913 FCL691914 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

08/92-10/96 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
2.0 X4 08/92-10/95 GIR FCL691901 FCL691902 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
406
1.6;1.8 16V;1.9 D 11/95-10/04 LUCAS FCL692663 FCL692664 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
1.8 05/97-10/04 LUCAS FCL692663 FCL692664 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1997->
1.8;1.8 16V;1.9 D 10/96-10/04 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 16V HPi;2.0 HDi
110;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 HDI 90;2.0 Turbo;2.1
TD 12V;2.2;3.0 24V;3.0 V6 24V

11/95-12/04 GIR FCL692659 FCL692660 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TD;2.0 16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 TD 12V;3.0
24V;3.0 V6 24V

11/95-12/04 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

2.0 11/96-03/99 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 16V HPi 05/01-10/04 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 16V;2.0 HDi 110;2.0 HDI 110;2.0 HDI
90;2.2

01/99-12/04 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 HDI 110 06/98-08/01 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->03/1999
2.2 HDi 03/00-05/04 GIR FCL692659 FCL692660 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
2.2 HDI 03/00-10/04 GIR FCL692659 FCL692660 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

03/00-12/04 GIR FCL692659 FCL692660 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 07/2002->
2.2 HDi;2.2 HDI 03/00-12/04 BRE FCL694447 FCL694448 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Leading

ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->
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406
3.0 24V 10/96-10/04 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1999
3.0 V6 03/00-10/04 ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

03/00-12/04 BRE FCL694447 FCL694448 38mm(x4) Fixed 28 Leading
ATE FCL694165 FCL694166 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

407
1.6 HDi 110;1.8 16V;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0
Bioflex;2.0 HDi 135

05/04- TRW FCL694525 FCL694526 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

1.6 HDi 110;1.8;1.8 16V;2.0 16V;2.0
Bioflex;2.0 HDi 135

05/04- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 110;1.8;2.0 05/04- TRW FCL694525 FCL694526 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

2.0 Bioflex 01/08- TRW FCL694525 FCL694526 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 01/2009->
TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2009->

2.0 HDi 10/05- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

08/08- TRW FCL694525 FCL694526 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 06/2009->
TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2009->

2.2 16V;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDi 170;2.7 HDi;3.0
V6

05/04- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.2;2.2 16V;2.2 HDi;2.2 HDi 170;2.7
HDi;3.0;3.0 V6

05/04- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame

2.2;3.0 05/04- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

3.0 HDi 06/09- TRW FCL694319 FCL694320 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

605
2.0 06/89-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->06/1994

02/90-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->91036112,
->05/1996

2.0 16V 07/94-09/99 BDX FCL691361 FCL691362 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

2.0 Turbo 07/91-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 07/1994->
07/92-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 12/1992->06/1994

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.1 D;2.1 TD 12V;2.1 Turbo
Diesel;3.0

06/89-09/99 BDX FCL691337 FCL691338 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading Ch. No.:->90807683, - holding
frame

BDX FCL691361 FCL691362 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch. No.:90807684->, - holding
frame

2.0;2.0 Turbo;3.0 10/89-09/99 BDX FCL691337 FCL691338 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691361 FCL691362 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.1 D;3.0 06/89-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 04/1990->
2.1 TD 12V 08/94-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
2.1 Turbo Diesel 06/89-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 10/1990->
2.5 Turbo Diesel 07/94-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 09/1994->
3.0 08/89-06/94 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
3.0 SV 24 08/89-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 06/1990->
3.0 V6 04/97-09/99 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
607
2.0 02/00- ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
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607
2.0 HDi 03/01-07/04 ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 08/2002->
2.0 HDI;2.2 16V;2.2 HDi 09/05- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDI;2.2 16V;3.0 V6 24V 02/00- ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
2.2 HDI 02/00- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame, 01/2005->

ATE FCL692329 FCL692330 33mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2004
2.7 HDi 24V 12/04- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
3.0 V6 24V 03/04- TRW FCL694323 FCL694324 40mm(x2) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
806
1.8 07/95-08/02 BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TD;2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDI;2.0 HDI
16V;2.0 Turbo;2.1 td 12V

06/94-08/02 GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692703 FCL692704 36mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
807
2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2;2.2 HDi 06/02- LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HDi 02/06- LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2006->
LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 11/2006->

06/09- LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 05/2010->

2.0;2.0 16V;2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI;2.2;2.2 HDi 06/02- LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
3.0 V6 06/02- LUCAS FCL694380 FCL694381 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

1007
1.4 16V;1.4 HDi 04/05- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V 04/05- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 06/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2008
1.2 VTi;1.4 HDi;1.6 HDi;1.6 VTi 03/13- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

3008
1.6 HDi;1.6 VTi 06/09- BOS FCL695009 FCL695010 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDi Hybrid4 02/11- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
5008
1.6 16V;1.6 HDi;2.0 HDi 06/09- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
EXPERT
1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 TD 02/96- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDI 07/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2003

LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 07/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0;2.0 HDI 16V 07/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 10/2000->

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/2000->
PARTNER
1.1 06/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 09/2002->
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PARTNER
1.1 06/96- LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 09/2002->
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 09/2002->
1.4;Electric 06/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V 07/01- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 HDi 75 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 90 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 05/97- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

1.9 D;1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDI 05/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

12/98- TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

PARTNER Tepee
1.6 04/08- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame
ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 90 04/10- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 05/2011->
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2011->

1.6 HDi;1.6 HDi 16V 04/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

106 Van
1.0;Electric 09/91-07/04 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
1.5 D 05/96-03/01 BDX FCL691407 FCL691408 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692243 FCL692244 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

205 (II)
1.7 Diesel 03/94- BDX FCL691265 FCL691266 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading ->12/1997

BDX FCL691275 FCL691276 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997
GIR FCL691893 FCL691894 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1997
ATE FCL692705 FCL692706 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

206 Van
1.4 HDi 09/01-03/09 BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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206 Van
1.4 HDi 09/01-03/09 BOS FCL694374 FCL694375 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 04/99-05/07 BOS FCL694163 FCL694164 48mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2000

BOS FCL694369 FCL694370 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 11/2000->
207
1.4 HDi 04/07- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 HDi 04/07- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2008

BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 01/2009->

LUCAS FCL694376 FCL694377 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2008->

BOS FCL694523 FCL694524 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/2008

306 Van
1.9 STD 02/94-10/95 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

BOXER
1.9 D;1.9 DT 4x4;1.9 TD;1.9 TD 4x4 03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.0 4x4;2.0 i;2.0 i 4x4;2.5 D;2.5 D
4x4;2.5 DT;2.5 TD

03/94-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.0 HDI 08/01-04/02 GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.0 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 08/01- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.0;2.2 HDi 12/01- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.2 HDi 100 04/06- BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 02/2007->

BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 07/2006->
BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 02/2007->
BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 110 03/11- BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
2.2 HDi 120 04/06- BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 07/2006->

BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 02/2007->
BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 02/2007->
BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 07/2006->

2.2 HDi 120;2.2 HDi 130;2.2 HDi 150;3.0
HDi;3.0 HDi 145;3.0 HDi 160;3.0 HDi 175

04/06- BRE FCL694775 FCL694776 46mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

BRE FCL694777 FCL694778 46mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694817 FCL694818 48mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.5 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
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BOXER
2.5 TD 4x4 07/96-04/02 GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

2.5 TDI 01/97-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
04/1997->

GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
04/1997->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
04/1997->

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
04/1997->

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
04/1997->

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
04/1997->

2.5 TDI 4x4 01/97-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1998->

GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
10/1998->

GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1998->

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
10/1998->

GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1998->

GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
10/1998->

07/99-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:6K-ZV022629->6K-ZV022
628

2.8 D 01/99-02/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:->16194399, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->16194399, -
holding frame

BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
2.8 HDi 04/02- BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.8 HDi 4x4 04/02- BRE FCL694386 FCL694387 46mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
2.8 HDi;2.8 HDi 4x4 04/02- BRE FCL694635 FCL694636 44mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
2.8 HDi;2.8 HDI;2.8 HDi 4x4 10/00-04/02 GIR FCL691957 FCL691958 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691959 FCL691960 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691961 FCL691962 40mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691963 FCL691964 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691965 FCL691966 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691967 FCL691968 40mm(x2) Floating 18 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

EXPERT
1.6;1.8;1.9 D;1.9 D 70;1.9 TD;2.0 02/96- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0 HDI 07/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2003

GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 10/2000->
BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/2000->

LUCAS FCL694378 FCL694379 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 07/00- GIR FCL691955 FCL691956 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding framePE
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EXPERT
2.0 HDi;2.0 HDI 07/00- BDX FCL692501 FCL692502 57mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
J5
1.8 09/90-01/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:0154462->, - holding

frame
1.9 D 10/90-02/94 GIR FCL691885 FCL691886 43mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, ->01/1994
1.9 D;2.0;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 01/86-03/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading
2.5 D 4x4;2.5 TD;2.5 TD 4x4 10/90-03/94 GIR FCL691875 FCL691876 38mm(x2) Floating 16 Leading Ch. No.:0154462->, - holding

frame, ->01/1994
PARTNER
1.1;1.4;1.4 BiFuel;2.0 HDi 4x4;Electric 04/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 04/08- BOS FCL694137 FCL694138 54mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame
ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 16V 4x4 04/08- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 75 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 HDi 90 02/06- BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

04/10- ATE FCL694359 FCL694360 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 05/2011->
TRW FCL694807 FCL694808 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2011->

1.8;1.8 D 06/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame

1.9 D 4x4;2.0 HDi 05/96- GIR FCL692665 FCL692666 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692667 FCL692668 54mm(x1) Floating 20.4 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694353 FCL694354 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.9 D;2.0 HDi 06/96- TRW FCL694445 FCL694446 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

PROTON
AEROBACK
1.3 10/88-11/96 SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
PERSONA 300
315 GLi/GLSi;315 GLSi 03/96- SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2000
PERSONA 400
413;413 GLSi 01/94- SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame,

03/1996->12/2002
415 GLi/GLSi 01/94- SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2002
420 D;420 TD 09/96- SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame,

02/1997->01/2002
420 GLS D 05/96- SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1999
WIRA
1.5 08/00- SUM FCL694003 FCL694004 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2005

RENAULT
4
1.0 12/85-06/93 GIR FCL691971 FCL691972 45mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing 01/1987->12/1991
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4
1.0 (112C) 06/87-06/93 GIR FCL691971 FCL691972 45mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing ->12/1991
1.1 06/86-06/90 GIR FCL691971 FCL691972 45mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing Ch. No.:378299->
9
1.2 (L42S) 09/85-12/88 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1986->

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading ->06/1986
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1986->
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
07/1986->

1.4 (L423, L42R) 09/85-12/88 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.4;1.7 (L42E) 07/86-12/88 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 (L42F);1.7 (L42L) 10/86-12/88 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691331 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

11
1.7 (B/C37E);1.7 (B/C37N) 10/86-12/88 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.7 (B/C37L) 10/86-12/88 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
19 (I)
1.2 01/88-12/92 GIR FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,
07/1988->04/1992

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1988->
GIR FCL691985 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.4 01/88-12/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,
07/1988->04/1992

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1988->
1.4 (B/C532) CAT 01/89-04/92 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.4;1.9 D (B/C534,
B/C53J)

07/88-04/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 (B/C532) CAT;1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) 09/88-04/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.4 (B/C53P);1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7
(B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D (L534, L53J)

07/88-04/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 (L532, L53P);1.7 (B/C53B);1.7 (L53B) 07/88-04/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.7 (B/C53C);1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53F);1.8
16V (D53D);1.8 16V;1.9 DT

08/88-12/92 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.7 (B/C53C);1.9 DT 09/88-04/92 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53F);1.8 16V (D53D) 08/88-12/92 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 (L53C) 07/88-04/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
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19 (I)
1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8 16V (L53D) 06/89-04/92 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/1990->

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1990->

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) 09/88-04/92 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 TD (L53K) 09/90-04/92 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
19 (II)
1.2 04/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1994
1.2;1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4;1.7
(B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D
(L53J)

04/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2;1.7 (B/C53B);1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D
(L53J)

04/92-12/95 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.4 (B/C535);1.7
(B/C53B);1.7 (L53B);1.9 D (B/C53J);1.9 D
(L53J)

01/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading

1.4 (532);1.4 (B/C532);1.7 (L53B) 04/92-12/95 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 (B/C535);1.4 01/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 05/1992->
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 05/1992->
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
05/1992->

1.4 (L535) 11/93-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.7 (B/C53C);1.7 (D53C);1.7 (L533);1.7
(L53C);1.8 (453A/F);1.8 (5/353F,
B/C538);1.8 (853A);1.8 (B/C538);1.8
(D53V, 853F, D53C);1.8 (L538);1.8 (L53V,
L538);1.8 (L53Y);1.8;1.8 16V
(B/C53D);1.8 16V (D53D);1.8 16V
(L53D);1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T)

04/92-06/96 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.7 (B/C53C);1.7 (D53C);1.8 (453A/F);1.8
(5/353F, B/C538);1.8 (853A);1.8
(B/C538);1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C);1.8
(L538);1.8;1.9 dT (B/C53T);1.9 dT (L53T)

04/92-06/96 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.7 (L533);1.7 (L53C);1.8 (L53V,
L538);1.8 (L53Y);1.8 16V (B/C53D);1.8
16V (D53D);1.8 16V (L53D)

04/92-06/96 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.7;1.9 D 05/92-11/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.8 (5/353A);1.8 (B/C53Y) 04/92-12/95 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 (D53Y) 04/92-06/96 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/1993->

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
03/1993->

21
1.4 (B48D);1.7 (B48F) 09/89-05/93 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 (L48D);1.7 (L481) 03/86-10/93 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
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21
1.7 (B48E);1.7 (K/S482);1.7 (K48E);1.7
(K48M);1.7 (K48N);1.7 (L482);1.7
(L48E);1.7 (L48N);1.9 D (B48H, B48I);1.9
D (L48H, L48I)

03/86-06/94 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.7 (K/S481);1.7 (K48F) CAT;1.7 (L48M,
L48F);1.7;1.9 D

03/86-08/94 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.7 (K48E) 10/89-12/93 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/1992->
2.0 (B48C);2.0 (B48R/Y);2.0 (K483);2.0
(K48C);2.0 (K48R);2.0 (L483);2.0
(L48C);2.0 (L48R);2.0 Turbo (L485);2.0
Turbo (L48L);2.0 TXi;2.1 D (B480);2.1 D
(K480);2.1 D (L480);2.1 D (L486);2.1
TD;2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488, B48V);2.1
Turbo-D (K48A, K48W, K487, K488);2.1
Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487, L488);2.2
(B48K);2.2 (K48K);2.2 (L48K)

03/86-09/95 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 (B48C);2.0 (B48R/Y);2.0 (K48R);2.0
(L48R);2.0 Turbo (L485);2.0 Turbo
(L48L);2.1 D (B480);2.1 D (K480);2.1 D
(L480);2.1 Turbo-D (B486, B488,
B48V);2.2 (B48K)

04/87-09/95 BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS

2.0 (B48C);2.0 (K48C);2.0 (L48C);2.0
(L48R);2.0 Turbo (L48L);2.0 TXi;2.1 D
(L480)

03/86-06/94 BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 (B48R/Y);2.0 (K483);2.0 (L483);2.0
Turbo (L485);2.1 D (K480);2.1 Turbo-D
(B486, B488, B48V);2.1 Turbo-D (K48A,
K48W, K487, K488);2.1 Turbo-D (L48A,
L48W, L487, L488);2.2 (B48K);2.2
(K48K);2.2 (L48K)

03/86-09/95 BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 (K483);2.0 TXi;2.1 D (L486);2.1 TD 03/86-05/93 BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 (K48C);2.0 (L483);2.0 (L48C);2.1 D
(L486);2.1 Turbo-D (K48A, K48W, K487,
K488);2.1 Turbo-D (L48A, L48W, L487,
L488);2.2 (K48K);2.2 (L48K)

03/86-06/94 BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 09/1987->

2.0 (K48R) 06/90-02/94 BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 (L489);2.1 D (K/S486);2.2 03/86-10/93 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
2.1 D (B480) 04/92-06/94 BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->05/1993

2.1 D (B48V/B48O);2.1 D (L48V, L48O) 05/89-06/94 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS

2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O) 08/89-12/92 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

21 (4WD)
2.0 4x4 (B48R/Y);2.0 4x4 (L48R);2.0
4x4;2.0 Turbo 4x4 (L48L);2.2 4x4
(B48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K)

03/89-06/94 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
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21 (4WD)
2.0 4x4 (B48R/Y);2.0 4x4 (L48R);2.0
4x4;2.0 Turbo 4x4 (L48L);2.2 4x4
(B48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K)

03/89-06/94 BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS

2.0 4x4 (B48R/Y);2.0 4x4 (L48R);2.0
Turbo 4x4 (L48L);2.0 Turbo 4x4;2.2 4x4
(B48K);2.2 4x4 (L48K)

03/89-06/94 BDX FCL691317 FCL691318 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.1 D 4x4 (K486) 10/88-05/92 BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS

2.1 D 4x4 (K486);2.2 4x4 (K48K) 06/86-12/93 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
2.2 4x4 (K48K) 06/86-12/93 BRE FCL694025 FCL694026 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 09/1987->

25
2.0 12V (B294);2.0 12V 06/88-12/93 BDX FCL691217 FCL691218 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

AVANTIME
2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V);2.2 dCi
(DE01);3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T)

09/01-05/03 LUCAS FCL694390 FCL694391 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CAPTUR
0.9 TCe 90 06/13- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.2 TCe 120;1.5 dCi 90 06/13- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
CLIO (I)
1.1 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading ->04/1992

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 05/1992->
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

04/92-08/92 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 01/96-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

05/1996->02/1998
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 05/1996->
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1996->

1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/90-03/96 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1994
1.2 (B/C/S572);1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S,
5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R);1.2
(B/C57R);1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y)

05/90-09/98 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.2 (B/C/S572);1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S,
5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R);1.2
(B/C57R);1.4 (B/C57T, B/C57Y);1.9  D
(B/C/S576, B/C/S57L)

05/90-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2 (B/C/S577) 01/96-12/96 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1996
1.2 (B/C/S577);Electric 01/96-02/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J,
5/357L, 5/357R);1.4 (B/C57T,
B/C57Y);1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L)

05/90-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading

1.4 05/90-02/98 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->02/1998
1.4 (B57J, C57J) 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4;1.9  D 01/91-09/98 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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CLIO (I)
1.4;1.9  D 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.7 (B/C574);1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U);1.8
16V (C57D);1.8 Rsi (B/C579);1.8 Rsi
(B/C57H);Williams (B/C57M)

08/90-09/98 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.7 (B/C574);1.8 (B/C57C,
B/C57U);1.8;1.8 16V (C57D);1.8 Rsi
(B/C579);1.8 Rsi (B/C57H);Williams
(B/C57M)

08/90-09/98 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 (B/C578) 08/94-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 03/1996->
1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L) 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

CLIO (II)
1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K, BB28,
BB2D, BB2H, CB0A...)

09/98- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.2 (BB0A, CB0A);1.2 LPG;1.4 (B/CB0C) 09/98-06/09 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27, BB2T,
BB2U, BB2V, CB05...)

06/01- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 16V (B/CB0L);1.5 dCi (B/CB3N);1.6
(B/CB0D);1.9 D (B/CB0E);1.9 D
(B/CB0J);1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)

09/98- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4 16V (B/CB0P);1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi
(B/CB03);1.5 dCi (B/CB07);1.5 dCi
(B/CB08);1.5 dCi (B/CB3M);1.5 dCi

08/00- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4 16V (B/CB0P);1.5 dCi (B/CB08);1.5 dCi
(B/CB3M)

08/00- BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.5 dCi (B/C2J);1.5 dCi (B/CB03);1.5 dCi
(B/CB07);1.5 dCi

06/01- BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14, BB1D,
BB1R, BB2KL...)

09/98- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading for ESP, - holding frame,
03/1999->

TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame,
03/1999->

BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1999->

1.6 Hi-Flex (CB0H) 01/05-02/10 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

2.0 16V Sport 01/04- GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) 02/00- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame
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CLIO (III)
1.2 (BR01, BR03, BR0E, CR0E);1.2 16V
Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.2 16V (BR02,
BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J, CR11);1.2 16V
(BR0P, CR0P);1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L,
CR0R);1.2 16V;1.2 Ethanol;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi
(BR0H, CR0H);1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17);1.5 dCi
(BR1C, CR1C);1.5 dCi (C/BR0G,
C/BR1G);1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y,
BR15, BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y, CR0B...);1.6 16V
(BR09, BR0T, CR09, CR0T);1.6 16V GT
(BR10, CR10);2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C,
CR0K)

05/05- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.2 (BR01, BR03, BR0E, CR0E);1.2 16V;1.5
dCi (BR0H, CR0H);1.5 dCi

06/05- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U);1.2 16V
(BR0P, CR0P);1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L,
CR0R);1.2 Ethanol;1.4 16V;1.5 dCi (BR17,
CR17);1.5 dCi (BR1C, CR1C);1.5 dCi
(C/BR0G, C/BR1G);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (BR05,
BR0B, BR0Y, BR15, BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y,
CR0B...);1.6 16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09,
CR0T);1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10);2.0 16V
(BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K)

05/05- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02, CR0J,
CR11)

06/05- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame, 01/2010->

1.5 dCi 06/05- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2006->
TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
11/2006->

1.6 Hi-Flex 05/05-02/10 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading for ESP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading not for ESP, - holding frame

2.0 16V Sport 02/06- TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

09/08- TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

CLIO (IV)
1.2 TCe 120;1.6 RS 03/13- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
CLIO Grandtour
0.9 TCe 90;1.2 16V (KR0E);1.2 TCe 120;1.5
dCi 75;1.5 dCi 90

02/08- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (KR0S);1.2 16V (KR02,
KR0J);1.2 16V (KR0P);1.2 16V;1.4 16V;1.5
dCi (KR0F);1.5 dCi (KR0G);1.5 dCi
(KR0H);1.5 dCi (KR1C, KR1N);1.6 16V
(KR0B);1.6 16V (KR10)

02/08- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex (KR0S);1.2 16V;1.5 dCi
(KR0F);1.5 dCi (KR0G);1.5 dCi (KR0H);1.5
dCi (KR1C, KR1N);1.6 16V (KR0B)

02/08- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V
(KR10)

02/08- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.2 16V (KR0P);1.4 16V 02/08- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading for ESP, - holding frame

DUSTER
1.6 16V (HSAT) 02/12- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
2.0 02/12- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
ESPACE (I)
2.0 i (J116);2.2 (J117) 07/86-12/90 BDX FCL691217 FCL691218 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
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ESPACE (I)
2.0 i Quadra (J116);2.2 Quadra (J117) 01/88-12/92 GIR FCL691975 FCL691976 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691327 FCL691328 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

ESPACE (II)
2.0 (J636) 01/91-10/96 BDX FCL691217 FCL691218 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 (J636);2.1 RTDT Quadra;2.1 TD (J633,
J634, J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD (J63E);2.2
(J/S637, J63G)

01/91-10/96 GIR FCL691975 FCL691976 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

2.1 RTDT Quadra;2.1 TD (J633, J634,
J/S635, J/S63D);2.1 TD (J63E);2.2
(J/S637, J63G)

01/91-10/96 BDX FCL691217 FCL691218 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 4x4 (J/S637, J63G) 03/91-12/96 GIR FCL691975 FCL691976 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691327 FCL691328 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.8 V6 (J638, J63J) 01/91-10/96 GIR FCL691987 FCL691988 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691217 FCL691218 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

ESPACE (III)
2.0 16V (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) 10/98-10/02 BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1999

LUCAS FCL694390 FCL694391 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0;2.2 dCi (JE0K) 10/00-10/02 LUCAS FCL694390 FCL694391 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P);2.2 D 11/96-10/00 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
3.0 (JE0D) 11/96-10/98 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

3.0 V6 24V (JE0G, JE0R) 10/98-10/02 BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

ESPACE (IV)
1.9 dCi (JK0U);2.0 (JK09);2.0 (JK0K);2.0
(JK0N, JK0A, JK1D);2.0 Turbo (JK0B, JK0A,
JK0N);2.2 dCi (JK07);2.2 dCi (JK0H);3.0
dCi (JK0E, JK0Y);3.0 dCi (JK0J, JK0V);3.5
V6 (JK00, JK0F, JK0P, JK0S, JK0W)

11/02- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

1.9 dCi (JK0U);2.0 (JK09);2.0 (JK0K);2.0
(JK0N, JK0A, JK1D);2.0 Turbo (JK0B, JK0A,
JK0N);2.2 dCi (JK07);2.2 dCi (JK0H);3.0
dCi (JK0J, JK0V);3.5 V6 (JK00, JK0F, JK0P,
JK0S, JK0W)

11/02- ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G) 11/02- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 04/2003->
ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2003->

2.0 dCi (JK01, JK02, JK1J, JK1K);2.0 dCi
(JK03, JK04)

01/06- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 04/2006->

ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2006->

2.0 dCi (JK02, JK03) 01/06- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2007->
ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame; - holding
frame, 08/2007->RE
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ESPACE (IV)
3.0 dCi (JK0E, JK0Y) 01/06- ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2006->

EXPRESS
1.9 D 07/95-10/99 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
FLUENCE
1.5 dCi (L30A);1.5 dCi (L30B);1.5 dCi
(L30D, L30L);1.5 dCi (L30S);1.6 16V
(L301, L30F, L30P, L30R);1.6 16V;2.0 16V
(L30C, L30G, L30T, L30V);Z.E.

02/10- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13);1.5 dCi (JM1E);1.9
dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C)

04/04- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005

ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 04/04- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

06/06- ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.9 dCi 05/05-01/09 ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 dCi (JM14);2.0 04/04- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2007

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

1.9 dCi (JM15) 05/05- ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/2006->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame,
06/2006->04/2007

1.9 dCi (JM15);2.0 dCi (JM1K) 05/05- TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

2.0 04/04- TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 dCi (JM1K) 09/05- ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2007

GRAND SCÉNIC (III)
1.5 dCi 04/09- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
KANGOO I
1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01);1.2 16V
(KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W,
KC1D);1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M);1.5
dCi (KC07);1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09);1.5
dCi;1.6;1.9 dTi (KC0U);1.9 RXED;D 55 1.9
(KC0D);D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J,
KC0N);Electroad RE

08/97- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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KANGOO I
1.5 dCi 06/05- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2005->
1.6 16V 06/01- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L);1.9 dCi
4x4 (KC0V)

10/01- BOS FCL694703 FCL694704 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694398 FCL694399 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V bivalent 06/05- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 dCi 4x4 10/03- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694398 FCL694399 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

KANGOO II
1.5 dCi (FW0F);1.5 dCi;1.5 dCi 110;1.5 dCi
75;1.5 dCi 90 (FW0G);1.6;1.6 16V;1.6 16V
LPG;Z.E.

02/08- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LAGUNA (I)
1.6 16V (B568, B561) 11/97-03/01 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 07/1998->

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1999->

1.6 16V (K568);1.8 16V (K563, K564) 11/97-03/01 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 07/1998->
1.6 16V (K568);1.8 16V (K563, K564);1.9
dTi (B56J);1.9 dTi (K56J)

10/97-03/01 BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8 06/95-06/98 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 (B56A/B) 11/93-03/01 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/1994->
LUCAS FCL692011 FCL692012 48mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1994
BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8 (B56S/T/0);1.8 (B56Z);1.8 (K56Z) 06/95-03/01 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1998
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/1998->

08/95-03/01 BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8 (K56S/T/0);2.0 (B56C/H/N);2.0
(K56C/H);2.2 D (B56F/2);2.2 D (K56F/2,
S56F)

11/93-03/01 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8 16V (B563, B564) 04/98-03/01 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 07/1998->
BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1998->

1.9 dCi (B56W);1.9 dCi (K56W);2.0
(556A);2.0 16V (556A/B)

09/99-03/01 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing

1.9 dTi (B56J);1.9 dTi (K56J) 10/97-03/01 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
2.0 06/95-02/01 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1998

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/1998->
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LAGUNA (I)
2.0 06/95-02/01 BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->11/1997

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1997->

06/95-03/01 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V (A56A/B) 09/99-03/01 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing

2.0 16V (B56D/M) 06/95-03/01 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1998
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/1998->
BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1997->

2.0 16V (K56D/M);2.2 dT (B569);2.2 dT
(K569);3.0 24V (B56V);3.0 24V (K56V)

09/95-03/01 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing

2.2 dT (B569);2.2 dT (K569) 03/96-03/01 BRE FCL694433 FCL694434 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1997->

3.0 (B56E/R, B565);3.0 (K56R, K565) 11/93-03/01 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BRE FCL694169 FCL694170 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

LAGUNA (II)
1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L);1.6 16V (BG1G,
BG1H);1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L);1.6 16V;1.8
16V (BG04, BG0B, BG0C, BG0V);1.8 16V
(BG06, BG0J, BG0M);1.8 16V (BG0B,
BG0C, BG0J, BG0M, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG0B,
BG0M);1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M);1.8 16V
(KG0J);1.8 16V;1.9 dCi (BG05);1.9 dCi
(BG08, BG0G);1.9 dCI (BG0E);1.9 dCi
(BG0R);1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1V);1.9 dCi
(BG1A, BG1W);1.9 dCi (KG05);1.9 dCI
(KG0E);1.9 dCi (KG0E, KG0R);1.9 dCi
(KG0G);1.9 dCi (KG12);1.9 dCi (KG1A,
KG1W);1.9 dCi (KG1V);1.9 dCi;2.0 16V
(BG00, BG0K, BG0P, BG0W);2.0 16V
(KG00, KG0K, KG0W);2.0 16V IDE
(BG0N);2.0 dCi (BG1T);2.2 dCi (BG0F)

03/01- ATE FCL694394 FCL694395 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
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LAGUNA (II)
1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L);1.6 16V (BG1G,
BG1H);1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L);1.8 16V
(BG04, BG0B, BG0C, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG06,
BG0J, BG0M);1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0C, BG0J,
BG0M, BG0V);1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M);1.8
16V (KG0B, KG0M);1.8 16V (KG0J);1.8
16V;1.9 dCi (BG05);1.9 dCi (BG08,
BG0G);1.9 dCI (BG0E);1.9 dCi (BG0R);1.9
dCi (BG1A, BG1V);1.9 dCi (BG1A,
BG1W);1.9 dCi (KG05);1.9 dCI (KG0E);1.9
dCi (KG0E, KG0R);1.9 dCi (KG0G);1.9 dCi
(KG12);1.9 dCi (KG1A, KG1W);1.9 dCi
(KG1V);1.9 dCi;2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K,
BG0P, BG0W);2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K,
KG0W);2.0 16V IDE (BG0N);2.0 dCi
(BG1T);2.2 dCi (BG0F)

03/01- ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V IDE (KG0N);2.0 dCi (BG14,
BG1S);2.0 dCi (KG1S);2.2 dCi (BG09);2.2
dCi (KG09);2.2 dCi;3.0 V6 24V (BG01,
BG02, BG0D, BG0Y);3.0 V6 24V (KG0D)

03/01- ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V IDE (KG0N);2.0 dCi (BG14,
BG1S);2.0 dCi (KG1S);2.2 dCi (BG09);2.2
dCi (KG09);3.0 V6 24V (BG01, BG02,
BG0D, BG0Y);3.0 V6 24V (KG0D)

03/01- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG0Z, BG1L,
BG1M);2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG0Z, KG1L,
KG1M)

01/03- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 09/2003->

ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2003->

2.0 16V;2.0 dCi (KG1T) 08/02- ATE FCL694394 FCL694395 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V;2.0 dCi (KG1T);2.2 dCi (KG0F) 10/01- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 dCi (KG0F) 10/01- ATE FCL694394 FCL694395 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2001
LOGAN
1.4 09/04- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi 04/07- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

12/2008->
1.6 09/04- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

04/07- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2008->
MEGANE (I)
1.4 (LA0E, LA0V) 09/96-08/03 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->02/1999

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 03/1999->
1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10) 03/99-08/03 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame

1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10);1.9
dTi (KA1U)

03/99-08/03 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10);1.6
16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J);1.9
dCi (DA05, DA1F);1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F)

03/99-08/03 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
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MEGANE (I)
1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10);1.4 e
(KA0V);1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S);1.6 e
(DA0F);1.6 e (KA0F);1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S);1.6
LPG;1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U, BA0A);1.9 dT
(B/SA0K, B/SA0Y);1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y);1.9
dTi (BA08, BA0N);1.9 dTi (BA1U);1.9 dTi
(LA1U);1.9 TDI;2.0 (EA0G);2.0 i (BA0G);2.0
i (DA0G);2.0 i (EA0G);2.0 i (LA07,
LA0G);2.0 i (LA0G);2.0 i

01/96-08/03 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) 03/99-08/03 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/1999->
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1999->

1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V);1.4 Eco (BA0T);1.6 i
(BA0L)

01/96-08/03 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J) 03/99-08/03 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11);1.6 16V
(EA0B, EA04, EA11);1.8 16V (BA06, BA12,
BA1A, BA1M, BA1R);1.8 16V (LA06, LA12,
LA1A, LA1M, LA1R);1.9 dCi (BA05,
BA1F);2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE (DA03, DA0P,
DA14);2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14)

03/99-08/03 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11);1.9 dCi
(BA05, BA1F);2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE (DA03,
DA0P, DA14)

03/99-08/03 BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame

1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11) 03/99-08/03 BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing not for ESP, - holding frame

1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11);1.8 16V
(KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M, KA1R);1.9 dCi
(KA05, KA1F);1.9 dTi (KA0N)

03/99-08/03 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694437 FCL694438 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 e (EA0F) 10/96-03/99 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/1997->
1.6 i (LA0L);1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U) 09/96-08/03 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M,
BA1R);1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M,
LA1R);2.0 16V;2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P,
EA14)

11/99-08/03 BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 D 04/96-02/01 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->
1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R) 04/99-08/03 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694437 FCL694438 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 dTi (DA0N) 03/97-02/01 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->

1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N) 03/97-02/01 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
06/1997->

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
06/1997->

2.0 16V (BA0H);2.0 16V (DA0H) 03/96-08/03 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1998
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/1998->
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V (EA0H) 10/96-11/99 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
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MEGANE (I)
2.0 16V (EA0H) 10/96-11/99 BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

MEGANE (II)
1.4 08/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005

ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

09/03- BOS FCL694631 FCL694632 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B) 11/02- TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B);1.4 16V 11/02- BOS FCL694631 FCL694632 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F);1.5 dCi (KM16,
KM1E);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C);1.9
dCi (BM0G, CM0G);1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G,
LM2C);1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D);1.9 dCi;2.0
16V (BM0U, CM0U);2.0 16V Turbo

11/02- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005

1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F);1.5 dCi (KM16,
KM1E);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C);1.9
dCi (BM0G, CM0G);1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G,
LM2C);1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D);2.0 16V
(BM0U, CM0U);2.0 16V Turbo

11/02- ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->

1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F);1.5 dCi (KM16,
KM1E);1.5 dCi;1.6;1.6 16V (BM0C,
CM0C);1.6 16V;1.9 dCi (BM0G, CM0G);1.9
dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C);1.9 dCi (LM14,
LM1D);2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U);2.0 16V
Turbo

11/02- TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.5 dCi (EM16);1.5 dCi (EM1E);1.5 dCi
(KM13);1.6 16V  Hi-Flex;1.6 Flex-Fuel;2.0
dCi (BM1K, CM1K);2.0 dCi

09/05- ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.5 dCi;1.6;1.6 16V;1.9 dCi 11/02- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

2.0 08/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

08/06- TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Turbo 05/04- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
08/2004->10/2005

TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

2.0 Renault Sport 05/04- ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->02/2006

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2006->
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MEGANE (III)
1.2 TCe (BZ16);1.2 TCe (DZ16);1.2 TCe
(KZ16);1.4 TCe (BZ0F, BZ1V);1.4 TCe
(DZ0F, DZ1V);1.5 dCi (BZ09, BZ0D);1.5 dCi
(BZ0C);1.5 dCi (DZ09, DZ0D, DZ1F,
DZ1G);1.5 dCi (DZ0A);1.5 dCi (DZ0B);1.5
dCi (DZ0C, DZ1A);1.5 dCi (KZ09, KZ0D,
KZ1G, KZ1M, KZ1W);1.5 dCi;1.6 16V
(BZ0H);1.6 16V (BZ1B, BZ1H);1.6 16V
(DZ0U, DZ1B, DZ1H);1.6 16V (KZ0H);1.6
16V (KZ0U, KZ1B, KZ1U);1.6 16V;1.6 16V
Bifuel (BZ03);1.6 16V Bifuel (DZ03,
DZ1Y);1.6 16V Bifuel (KZ03);1.6 dCi
(BZ00, BZ12);1.6 dCi (DZ00);1.6 dCi
(KZ00, KZ12);1.9 dCi (BZ0N, BZ0J);1.9 dCi
(DZ0N, DZ0J, DZ1J, DZ1K);2.0 CVT (BZ0G,
BZ1P);2.0 CVT (DZ0G, DZ1E);2.0 CVT
(KZ0G, KZ1P);2.0 TCe 220

11/08- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.4 TCe (KZ0F, KZ1V);1.5 dCi (KZ0C,
KZ1A);1.5 dCi (KZ1M, KZ1W);1.9 dCi
(KZ0J, KZ0N, KZ1S)

02/09- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/2009->

1.6 16V (DZ0H) 11/08- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/2009->
MEGANE CC
1.2 TCe (EZ16);1.4 TCe (EZ0F, EZ1V);1.5
dCi (EZ09, EZ1G, EZ0D);1.6 16V (EZ0U,
EZ1U);1.6 dCi (EZ00);1.9 dCi (EZ0J,
EZ1S);2.0 CVT (EZ0G, EZ1E, EZ1P)

06/10- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

MEGANE SCENIC
1.4 i (JA0E) 01/97-09/99 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1998

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1998->
1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11) 04/98-10/99 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1998

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/1998->
LUCAS FCL694437 FCL694438 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 e (JA0F);1.9 D (JA0J);1.9 dT (JA0K,
JA0Y)

10/96-10/99 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 i (JA0L);2.0 i (JA0G) 01/97-09/99 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 dTi (JA0N) 04/97-09/99 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1999

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 07/1999->
2.0 i (JA0G) 01/97-09/99 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->
MODUS
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P) 05/05- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K, FP0P, JP0P,
JP0T);1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G)

12/04- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2007->

TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame, 11/2007->

1.2 (JP0S) 12/04- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/2007->

TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame, 04/2007->

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex;1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D);1.5
dCi (FP0F, JP0F);1.5 dCi (JP02);1.5 dCi
75;1.5 dCi 90;1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y,
JP1G)

09/04- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V  Hi-Flex;1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D);1.5
dCi (FP0F, JP0F);1.5 dCi (JP02);1.5 dCi
75;1.5 dCi 90;1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y,
JP1G);1.6 (JP0L, JP0V)

09/04- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V (JP0W) 05/07- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 11/2007->
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MODUS
1.2 16V (JP0W) 05/07- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 11/2007->

1.4 (JP01, JP0J) 12/04- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 07/2008->
TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
07/2008->

1.5 dCi (FP0E, JP0E) 12/04- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 08/2007->
TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS; for ESP, - holding
frame, 08/2007->

1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H) 05/05- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 05/2007->
TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Leading - holding frame, 05/2007->

1.6 (JP0L, JP0V) 12/04- TRW FCL694567 FCL694568 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

SAFRANE (I)
2.0 (B540) 11/92-07/96 BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 (B540);2.0 12V (B542, B54E);2.1 dT
(B546);2.2 (B541);2.2 (B543);2.5 dT
(B548)

04/92-07/96 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

2.0 12V (B542, B54E) 04/92-07/96 BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

2.1 dT (B546);2.2 (B541);2.2 (B543);2.5
dT (B548)

04/92-07/96 BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

3.0 02/93-06/96 BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame

3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545) 02/93-07/96 BDX FCL691351 FCL691352 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

3.0 V6 (B54B, B544) 12/92-07/96 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading

3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) 12/92-07/96 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691351 FCL691352 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

SAFRANE (II)
2.0 16V (B54L) 07/96-12/00 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame,

11/1996->01/1998
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 02/1998->
BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading

2.2 dT (B54G);2.5 20V (B54F);3.0 V6
(B54M)

07/96-12/00 BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10.5 Leading

2.2 dT (B54G);3.0 V6 (B54M) 07/96-12/00 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/1996->
2.5 20V (B54F);2.9 24V (B54N) 07/96-12/00 LUCAS FCL692005 FCL692006 60mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frameRE
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SAFRANE (II)
2.9 24V (B54N) 03/99-12/00 BRE FCL694299 FCL694300 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10.5 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2000

SANDERO
1.4;1.6 12/07- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
SCÉNIC (I)
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) 09/99-08/03 LUCAS FCL694437 FCL694438 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10);1.6;1.6
BiFuel;1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M,
JA1A);1.8 4x4;1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F);1.9 dTi
(JA0N);1.9 dTi (JA1U);2.0 16V (JA1B,
JA1D);2.0 16V

09/99-09/03 GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.6;1.6 BiFuel;1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M,
JA1A);1.8 4x4;1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F);1.9 dTi
(JA0N);1.9 dTi (JA1U);2.0 16V (JA1B,
JA1D);2.0 16V

09/99-09/03 LUCAS FCL694437 FCL694438 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 D 09/99-03/01 LUCAS FCL692007 FCL692008 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694437 FCL694438 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 dCi RX4 12/02-08/03 ATE FCL694394 FCL694395 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
1.9 dCi RX4;2.0 16V RX4 06/00-08/03 ATE FCL694394 FCL694395 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 04/2002->

GIR FCL694431 FCL694432 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2002
SCÉNIC (II)
1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A);2.0 (JM05, JM0U,
JM1N, JM1U, JM2V)

06/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005

ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2007

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) 11/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.5 dCi (JM0F) 06/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.5 dCi (JM16);1.9 D;2.0 dCi (JM1K) 09/05- ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2007

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

1.5 dCi (JM1E) 05/05- ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2007

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

1.5 dCi (JM1F);1.9 dCi (JM14);2.0 16V
Turbo (JM0W)

05/04- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
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SCÉNIC (II)
1.5 dCi (JM1F);1.9 dCi (JM14);2.0 16V
Turbo (JM0W)

05/04- ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->

TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, ->04/2007

TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2007->

1.6 06/06- ATE FCL694539 FCL694540 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) 06/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694565 FCL694566 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694767 FCL694768 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 16V (JM1R) 10/05- ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694727 FCL694728 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 dCi 06/03- ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 05/2005->
TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2005->

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C) 06/03- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->10/2005
ATE FCL694563 FCL694564 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

TRW FCL694767 FCL694768 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 dCi (JM15) 05/05- BOS FCL694435 FCL694436 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
TRW FCL694767 FCL694768 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

SCÉNIC (III)
1.5 dCi;1.6 16V (JZ0U);1.6 E85 (JZ03);1.9
dCi

02/09- ATE FCL695007 FCL695008 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

SUPER 5
1.1 10/89-12/90 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame
1.2 (B/C40F) 01/87-08/90 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,
07/1987->06/1989

1.4 (B/C/407) CAT 10/85-12/96 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1994
1.4 (B/C40J) 06/87-07/89 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 01/1989->
1.4 (B/C40M);1.6 D (B/C/404) 08/85-12/96 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 01/1989->
1.4 (B/C40M);1.6 D (B/C/404);1.6 D 04/85-12/96 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 Turbo (C405);1.4 Turbo GT (C405);1.7 01/85-05/91 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 D 04/85-12/90 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 02/1986->
1.7 (B/C408) 10/86-03/95 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

02/1987->06/1989
BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 01/1989->08/1990
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1989->RE
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SUPER 5
1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G) 06/87-03/95 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.7 i (C409) 10/86-08/91 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/1987->

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1987->

THALIA (I)
1.2 16V 04/02- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 11/2003->
BDX FCL692505 FCL692506 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
11/2003->

1.4 08/00- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 08/2002->
1.4 16V;1.5 dCi;1.6 16V;1.9 D 02/98- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 03/98- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/1998->
THALIA (II)
1.2 16V (LU2V) 09/08- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi;1.6 16V 09/08- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
TWINGO I
1.2 (C063, C064) 03/93-10/96 BDX FCL691391 FCL691392 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading
1.2 (C066, C068) 05/96- BDX FCL691391 FCL691392 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->08/2000

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 10/1998->

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2003
1.2 (C067) 05/96- BDX FCL691391 FCL691392 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2 16V (C060) 08/04-06/07 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K);1.2 LPG 01/01- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.2 LPG 10/03- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2003
TWINGO II
1.2 (CN0D);1.5 dCi (CN0E) 03/07- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.2 16V (CN04, CN0A, CN0B);1.2 TCe 100
(CN0P);1.2 Turbo (CN0C, CN0F);1.5 dCi
(CN0U);1.5 dCi 75;1.5 dCi 90

03/07- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.2 16V (CN0K, CN0V) 03/07- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/2008->
1.6 RS (CN0N, CN0R, CN0S) 05/08- TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

VEL SATIS
2.0 16 V Turbo;2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K);2.0
dCi (BJ03, BJ0B);2.0 Turbo;2.2 dCi (BJ0E,
BJ0F);2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F, BJ0G, BJ0H);2.2
dCi (BJ0H);2.2 dCi;3.0 dCi (BJ0J, BJ0N);3.0
dCi (BJ0S);3.5 (BJ01);3.5 V6 (BJ0R, BJ0V,
BJ0U)

06/02- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 dCi (BJ03) 08/05- ATE FCL694400 FCL694401 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 04/2006->
ATE FCL694303 FCL694304 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

11 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2006->

WIND
1.2 (E4MF);1.6 (E4MB, E4MC) 07/10- TRW FCL694541 FCL694542 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

ZOE
ZOE 06/12- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
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19 (I)
1.2 01/88-12/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

07/1988->04/1992
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1988->

1.4 01/88-12/92 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.9 D 01/88-12/92 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

07/1988->04/1992
1.9 D 01/88-12/92 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1988->

BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

8 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
07/1988->

19 (II)
1.2 03/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1994
1.2;1.4 03/92-12/95 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 03/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 10/1994->
1.9 D 03/92-12/95 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.9 dT 03/92-12/95 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
21
1.7;1.9 D 06/86-04/95 BDX FCL691231 FCL691232 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.1 D 06/86-08/94 BDX FCL691335 FCL691336 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Trailing - holding frame
CLIO (I)
1.1 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1995

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.2 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->02/1998
BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

11/1991->02/1998
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 11/1991->

1.9  D 01/91-09/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->02/1998
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

1.9 RND 04/96-02/98 GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
CLIO (II)
1.1 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D);1.2 (SB0A,
SB0F, SB10)

09/98- GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.5 dCi 06/01- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.5 dCi (SB07);1.9 D (SB0E);1.9 D
(SB0J);1.9 DTi (SB0U)

09/98- GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

KANGOO I
1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F);1.2 (FC1A);1.2 16V
(FC05);1.2 BiFuel;1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H,
FC0M);1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R);1.5 dCi (FC08,
FC09);1.5 dCi (FC1E);1.5 dCi (FC1G);1.5 dCi
(FC1R);1.5 dCi;1.9 D (FC0J);1.9 dCi
(FC0V);1.9 dTi (FC0U);D 55 1.9 (FC0D);D
65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N)

08/97- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.6 16V 10/01- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->06/2003
BOS FCL694703 FCL694704 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/2003->
BOS FCL694398 FCL694399 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S) 10/01- BOS FCL694301 FCL694302 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
BOS FCL694703 FCL694704 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694398 FCL694399 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame
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KANGOO I
1.6 16V bivalent 06/05- BOS FCL694703 FCL694704 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) 10/01- BOS FCL694703 FCL694704 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694398 FCL694399 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

KANGOO II
1.5 dCi 85 (FW0A, FW0B) 02/08- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/2008->
LOGAN
1.5 dCi 04/07- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 04/07- TRW FCL694545 FCL694546 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
MASTER (I)
2.0;2.2 11/89-02/98 GIR FCL692083 FCL692084 48mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing - holding frame
28-35 2,5 D 08/89-07/98 GIR FCL692083 FCL692084 48mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1989->
MASTER (II)
1.9 dCi 80;1.9 dTI 09/00- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading
1.9 dCi 80;1.9 dTI;2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 120;3.0
dCi 140 (JD0T)

09/00- BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading

1.9 dTI 09/00- BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame

2.2 dCI 90 09/00- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading
BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading

BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame

2.2 dCI 90;2.8 dTI 07/98- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694427 FCL694428 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.5 D 07/98-01/01 GIR FCL692083 FCL692084 48mm(x4) Fixed 24 Trailing
BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->
BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame; - holding

frame, 08/2000->
BOS FCL694427 FCL694428 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading
BOS FCL694427 FCL694428 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694427 FCL694428 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2000
BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->

BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 08/2000->

2.5 dCi 01/04- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame

08/06- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - ABS
2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);2.5 dCi 100
(FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi 120;3.0 dCi 140
(ED0S, UD0S);3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S,
HD1S)

10/01- BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V);3.0 dCi 140
(ED0S, UD0S)

10/03- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V);2.5 dCi
120;3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S, HD1S);3.0
dCi 140 (JD0T)

10/01- BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

2.8 dTI 07/98-10/01 BOS FCL694396 FCL694397 45mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->
BOS FCL694427 FCL694428 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2000
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MASTER (II)
2.8 dTI 07/98-10/01 BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->

RAPID
1.0 09/85-08/91 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

02/86-05/92 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1991
1.1 09/85-08/91 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1988->

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1988->
09/85-04/95 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame

1.1 (F401) 07/85-04/95 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading 06/1987->06/1990
1.1 (F401);1.1;1.6 D (F404) 07/85-08/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.1 (F401);1.6 D (F404) 07/85-08/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 01/1989->08/1991
1.1 (F40H) 06/87-09/91 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading ->08/1991

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 01/1989->08/1991
1.2 (F406, G40A);1.4 (F402);1.4
(F40D);1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.9 D (F40P,
F40N, F40E)

07/85-03/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
1.2;1.4 (F407) CAT;1.4 (F40U, F40V);1.4 08/88-03/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.4 (F407) CAT 08/88-03/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 01/1989->08/1994
1.4 (F40M) 03/86-08/91 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading 06/1987->

BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 06/1987->
GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading

1.6 D 09/93-04/95 GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.6 D (F404) 03/86-08/98 BDX FCL691253 FCL691254 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading 10/1987->06/1990
1.9 D (F40R) 09/94-03/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading
Electric 01/94-11/98 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 06/1994->
SUPER 5
1.2 (S40F, S407) 01/87-12/96 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame,

07/1987->06/1989
1.4 04/85-10/87 BDX FCL691331 FCL691332 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691985 FCL691986 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
BDX FCL691257 FCL691258 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

8 Trailing - holding frame

TRAFIC (I)
1.4;1.7;2.5 D 4x4 06/86-03/01 BDX FCL691159 FCL691160 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
1.4;1.7;2.5 D;2.5 D 4x4 03/89-03/01 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
1.9 D 06/97-03/01 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing
1.9 D;2.0 [RWD];2.1 D [RWD];2.2;2.2 4x4 05/89-03/01 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2.1 D 05/89-06/94 BDX FCL691159 FCL691160 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

05/89-04/98 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
06/94-10/97 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1994->

2.1 D [RWD];2.2;2.2 4x4 06/94-10/97 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1994->
2.2 06/94-10/97 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing 09/1994->
2.5 D 4x4 08/89-03/01 BDX FCL691237 FCL691238 45mm(x2) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 02/1999->
TRAFIC (II)
1.9 dCi 03/01- LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 01/2006->

LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2006->

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9
dCI 100 (JL0C);2.0 (EL0A);2.0 (FL0A);2.0
(JL0A)

03/01- LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2001->

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);2.0 (EL0A) 03/01- LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 09/2001->
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TRAFIC (II)
1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C);2.0 (EL0A) 03/01- LUCAS FCL694425 FCL694426 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame,
09/2001->10/2001

1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C);1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C);2.0
(FL0A);2.0 (JL0A)

03/01- LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694425 FCL694426 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2001

1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B);1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B);1.9 dCI
80 (JL0B);2.0 16V;2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H);2.0
dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U);2.0 dCi 115
(JL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H);2.0 dCi 90
(FL0H);2.0 dCi 90 (JL0H);2.5 dCi;2.5 dCi
115;2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D);2.5 dCi 135
(FL0D);2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D);2.5 dCi 145
(EL0J);2.5 dCi 145 (FL0J);2.5 dCi 145
(JL0J);2.5 DTi

03/01- LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

TWINGO I
1.2 (S063, S064) 03/93-05/96 BDX FCL691391 FCL691392 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, 02/1995->
1.2 (S066, S068) 05/96- BDX FCL691391 FCL691392 45mm(x1) Floating 8 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1998

GIR FCL691979 FCL691980 48mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

ROVER
25
1.1 09/99-06/01 LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

11/99-05/05 LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
1.1 16V;1.4 16V;1.6 16V;1.8 16V;2.0 iDT 10/99-05/05 ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
45
1.4;1.6;1.8;2.0 iDT;2.0 V6 02/00-05/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

75
1.8;1.8 Turbo;2.0 CDT;2.0 CDTi;2.0 V6 02/99-05/05 ATE FCL694791 FCL694792 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
100
111 04/94-10/97 GIR FCL692061 FCL692062 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 12/1994->
114 04/94-10/98 GIR FCL692061 FCL692062 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
100 (METRO)
111 C/L/S;114 D;114 S/L/GTA;115 D 03/90-12/98 GIR FCL692061 FCL692062 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
114 GSi;114 GTI 16V 08/91-12/98 GIR FCL692061 FCL692062 48mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 01/1995->
200
211;214 i;214 Si 11/95-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

211;214 i;214 Si;216 Si;218 K Vi;220
D/SD;220 SDi

11/95-03/00 ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing

214 GSi/Si;218 D;220 Turbo 01/90-06/99 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

214 Si/Gsi 10/89-10/95 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 01/1990->
GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

01/1990->
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200
214 Si/Gsi 10/89-10/95 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1990->

214;214 GSi/Si;218 D 01/90-10/95 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
216 10/92-06/99 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

01/96-12/97 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

216 GSi 10/89-10/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1990->

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
01/1990->

LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1990->

216 GSi;220 GTi 10/89-10/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

216 GTi 09/90-10/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

216 Si;220 D/SD;220 SDi 11/95-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

218 K Vi 11/95-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 03/1996->
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 03/1996->
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1996->

218 Si 08/99-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

218 TD 09/91-10/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 10/1992->
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1992->

220 GSi 05/94-06/99 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
220 GTi 09/91-10/95 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

220 Turbo 10/92-06/99 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
400
1.6 i;414 01/93-11/98 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

05/94-12/99 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

1.8 i 06/96-11/98 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frameRO
VE

R
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400
1.8 TD;2.0 i;420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite;420
GTI/GSI/Vitesse

02/92-11/98 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->263665, -
holding frame

414 03/96-12/97 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

414 GSI/SI CAT 01/93-04/95 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing

LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

414 GSI/SI;416 GSI;416 GTI/GTE;418 TD 04/90-04/95 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

414 GSI/SI;416 GSI;418 TD 04/90-04/95 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

414 Si;416 Si;420 Di 05/95-03/00 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

414 Si;416 Si;420 Di;420 Si Lux 05/95-03/00 ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing
414 Si;416 Si;420 Si Lux 05/95-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
416 GTI 04/90-04/95 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

11/1990->
GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,

->10/1990
416 GTI;416 GTI/GTE 04/90-04/95 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->263665, -
holding frame

416 Si 05/95-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame, 03/1996->
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, 03/1996->
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
03/1996->

418 D 09/91-04/95 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

420 Di 05/95-03/00 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame

420 Si Lux 12/95-03/00 LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

600
618 i/Si;620 i;620 Sdi;620 Si 08/93-02/99 LUCAS FCL692079 FCL692080 57mm(x1) Floating 23 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692075 FCL692076 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

620 Ti Vitesse;623 Si 08/93-02/99 LUCAS FCL692075 FCL692076 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

800
2.0;2.5;2.5 Si;2.5 Sterling;820 16 V I/SI
(XS);820 16V Turbo (RS);820 I/SI (RS);820
i/Si (XS);820 I/SI (XS);820 SE/SI;820 SI
(XS);820 Sport;820e;825 Si (RS);825 Si
Lux (RS);825 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT;827 24V
I/SI (RS) CAT;827 SI/Sterling (XS);827
SI/Sterling (XS) CAT;827 Vitesse (XS)
CAT;827 Vitesse/SLI

10/86-02/99 GIR FCL692047 FCL692048 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame RO
VER
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800
2.0;2.5;2.5 Si;2.5 Sterling;820;820 16 V
I/SI (XS);820 I/SI (RS);820 i/Si (XS);820
I/SI (XS);820 SE/SI;820 SI (XS);820e;825
Si (RS);825 Si Lux (RS);825 SI/Sterling
(XS);825 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT

10/86-02/99 GIR FCL692041 FCL692042 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

820 16V Turbo (RS);820 SI (XS);820
Sport;827 24V I/SI (RS) CAT;827
SI/Sterling (XS);827 SI/Sterling (XS)
CAT;827 Vitesse (XS) CAT;827 Vitesse/SLI

02/88-02/99 GIR FCL692041 FCL692042 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading Ch. No.:152057->, - holding
frame

825 D/SD (XS) 01/90-02/99 GIR FCL692047 FCL692048 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

01/92-02/99 GIR FCL692047 FCL692048 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1995

827 24V (RS) 08/92-02/99 GIR FCL692041 FCL692042 57mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading Ch. No.:152057->, - holding
frame, 10/1993->

GIR FCL692047 FCL692048 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1993->

CABRIOLET
214 1.4 04/90-09/92 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

01/92-11/99 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
10/1992->

GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1992->

LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
10/1992->

214 1.4;214 1.4i 16V;216 1.6i 04/90-11/99 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

214 1.4i 16V;216 1.6i 01/92-11/99 GIR FCL692049 FCL692050 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
216 1.6i 16V 01/96-11/99 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

COUPE
1.6 16 V;1.8 16 V 03/96-11/99 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692053 FCL692054 30mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

STREETWISE
1.4;2.0 TD 08/03-05/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.6 01/04-05/05 LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

10/2004->
1.8 08/03-05/05 GIR FCL692059 FCL692060 54mm(x1) Floating 21 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692675 FCL692676 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

SAAB
9-3
1,8t BioPower;1.8 t BioPower;1.9 TTiD;2.0 t
Bio Power;2.0 T Bio Power XWD;2.0 t
BioPower;2.0 t BioPower XWD;2.0 T
BioPower XWD;2.0 t XWD;2.0 T XWD

01/07- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

RO
VE

R
SA

AB
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SAAB
9-3
1,8t BioPower;1.8 t BioPower;1.9 TTiD;2.0 t
Bio Power;2.0 T Bio Power;2.0 T Bio Power
XWD;2.0 t BioPower XWD;2.0 T BioPower
XWD;2.0 t XWD;2.0 T XWD

01/07- ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

1,8t;1.8 i;1.8 t;1.9 TiD;2.0 t;2.0 T 09/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2005
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2005
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2005->
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2005
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2005->

1.9 TiD;2.0 t;2.0 T 01/06- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.0 i;2.0 SE Turbo;2.0 Turbo;2.3 i;2.3 Turbo 02/98-08/03 ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.0 T BioPower 09/02- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 01/2008->

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2008->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2008->

2.0 t BioPower 01/07- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 05/2009->
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2009->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2009->

2.0 t BioPower XWD;2.0 t XWD 01/08- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 01/2011->
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2011->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2011->

2.0 Turbo XWD 01/08- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/2008->
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2008->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2008->

2.2 TiD 02/98-09/02 ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
09/02- ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 09/99-01/02 ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.8 Turbo V6 03/05- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/2005->

SAAB
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SAAB
9-3
2.8 Turbo V6 03/05- AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame,

06/2005->07/2005
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2005->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2005->

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD 05/08- ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

9-3X
1.9 TTiD;2.0 T BioPower XWD;2.0 T XWD 02/09- ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

9-5
2.0 t;2.0 Turbo SE;2.3 t;3.0 V6t 09/97- ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1998
900 I
2.0 -16 01/89-08/92 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing

01/89-06/94 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing ->08/1993

2.0 -16;2.0 16v 01/86-12/90 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.1 -16 08/90-06/94 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 09/1990->12/1991

09/90-07/93 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing ->12/1991

900 II
2.0 i;2.3 -16 12/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.0 i;2.3 -16;2.5 -24 V6 07/93-02/98 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 01/1997->

ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1997->
12/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1996

2.3 -16;2.5 -24 V6 07/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->08/1996
900 Turbo I
2.0 S Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo 10/86-12/93 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing

2.0 S Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo-16
S CAT

01/89-06/94 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing ->08/1993

2.0 Turbo-16;2.0 Turbo-16 S 11/85-06/94 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 09/1987->08/1993

900 Turbo II
2.0 -16 Turbo 07/93-02/98 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 01/1997->SA

AB
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900 Turbo II
2.0 -16 Turbo 07/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->08/1996

ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1996->
12/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1996

ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1997->
9000
2.0 -16 CD;2.0 -16 CS;2.0 -16 ND
Turbo;2.0 -16 Turbo CD;2.0 -16 Turbo
CS;2.3 -16 CD Turbo;2.3 -16 CDE;2.3 -16
CDE Eco-Power;2.3 -16 CSE;2.3 -16 CSE Eco
Power;2.3 -16 Turbo CSE

09/88-12/98 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing ->05/1998

2.0 -16 CS;2.3 -16 CS 01/89-12/98 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing ->08/1993

2.0 -16 Turbo CD;2.3 -16 Aero CS;2.3 -16
Turbo

09/90-12/98 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 09/1993->05/1998

2.3 -16 CD 08/89-12/98 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 09/1989->08/1993

3.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE 07/94-12/98 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 09/1994->

3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE 07/94-12/98 ATE FCL692333 FCL692334 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 09/1994->05/1998

SEAT
ALHAMBRA
1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI 4Drive;2.0 TSI 06/10- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading - holding frame

1.8 T 20V 10/97-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 05/1998->
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding

frame, 05/1998->
ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding

frame, 05/1998->
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame, 05/1998->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame, 05/1998->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame, 01/1999->

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/00 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/1997->
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1997->

06/00-03/10 LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame

11/02-11/08 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E;
ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame

05/05-05/07 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame

SAAB
SEAT
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SEAT
ALHAMBRA
1.9 TDI 05/05-05/07 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding

frame
LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 06/00-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 06/2002->
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L;

MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
06/2002->

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
06/2002->

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E;
ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
06/2002->

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
06/2002->

1.9 TDI;2.0 i 04/96-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L;

MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E;
ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame; - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.0 TDI 11/05-03/10 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

06/10- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Leading - holding frame

2.8 V6 06/00-03/10 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/M3L, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/M3L, - holding frame

2.8 V6 4motion 06/00-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding

frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame
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ALHAMBRA
2.8 V6 4motion 06/00-03/10 LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

ALTEA
1.2 TSI 04/10- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0
FSI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

03/04- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0
FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

03/04- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9
TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

03/04- TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

1.4 16V 05/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TFSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TFSI

03/04- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame

1.6 LPG 09/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame,
12/2009->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame,
12/2009->

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame,
12/2009->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.6 TDI 11/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZE, - holding frame
1.9 TDI 08/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame,

11/2009->
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame,

11/2009->
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame, 11/2009->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame,
11/2009->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame,
11/2009->

2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 03/04- TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

ALTEA XL
1.2 TSI 04/10- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.6
TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0
TFSI;2.0 TFSI 4x4

10/06- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.6
TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.0
TFSI 4x4

10/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

SEAT
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ALTEA XL
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.6
TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.0
TFSI 4x4

10/06- TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.9
TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.0 TFSI 4x4

10/06- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame

1.4 16V 10/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.6 Multifuel;1.6 TDI;1.9
TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI 4x4

10/06- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame

1.6 TDI 10/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 02/2010->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
02/2010->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD; 1KQ/1KD, - holding
frame, 02/2010->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ; 1KJ, - holding frame,
02/2010->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ; 1KZ, - holding frame,
02/2010->

11/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZE, - holding frame
1.8 TFSI 01/07- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 06/07- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/2009->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
05/2009->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD; 1KQ/1KD, - holding
frame, 05/2009->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ; 1KJ, - holding frame,
05/2009->

2.0 TDI 16V 10/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 10/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frameSE
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ALTEA XL
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 10/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1ZA, - holding

frame; - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD; 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4x4 06/07- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading - holding frame, 02/2008->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4x4;2.0 TFSI 4x4 06/07- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/2008->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
05/2008->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD; 1KQ/1KD, - holding
frame, 05/2008->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ; 1KJ, - holding frame,
05/2008->

2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4x4 10/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 02/2008->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
02/2008->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KQ/1KD; 1KQ/1KD, - holding
frame, 02/2008->

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KJ; 1KJ, - holding frame,
02/2008->

AROSA
1.0 05/97-06/04 BOS FCL694591 FCL694592 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
1.4 16V 01/00-06/04 GIR FCL694093 FCL694094 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE/1KK/1KJ, - holding frame

1.4 TDI 01/00-06/04 GIR FCL694093 FCL694094 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.7 SDI 05/97-06/04 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
CORDOBA (02-09)
1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6 16V;1.9
SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0

09/02-11/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1ZF, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, 1KK/1KT, - holding
frame

1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;1.6 16V;1.9
SDI;1.9 TDI;2.0

09/02-11/09 LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH, - holding frame

TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, 1KD/1KS, - holding
frame

1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 09/02-11/09 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

SEAT
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CORDOBA (02-09)
1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 09/02-11/09 TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame

CORDOBA (93-02)
1.0 06/99-10/02 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.0 i 09/96-06/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/1997->
1.0;1.4 12/97-10/02 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LG, - holding frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LG, - holding frame
1.4 06/99-12/02 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.4 16V 06/99-12/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK, - holding frame,

09/1999->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

02/00-10/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
05/00-10/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK, - holding frame

1.4 i 06/94-06/99 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->TR046 558,
->07/1996

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->TR046558,
->07/1996

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LG/1LM, - holding frame
09/96-06/99 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 05/1997->

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LG/1LM, - holding frame,
05/1997->

1.4 i 16V 09/96-06/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,
06/1997->

1.4;1.4 i 06/94-12/02 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
1.6 i 02/93-10/02 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame

02/93-12/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:6KTR046559->,

1LM/1LG, - holding frame
05/94-06/99 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->TR046558, - holding

frame, 08/1996->
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->TR046558, - holding

frame, 09/1994->07/1996
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LG, - holding frame,

09/1994->
07/96-12/02 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG, - holding frame
09/96-06/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,

05/1997->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG, - holding frame,

05/1997->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:6KTR046559->,

1LM/1LG, - holding frame,
05/1997->

05/97-06/99 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->046558, - holding
frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LG, - holding frame
1.6;1.6 i 02/93-12/02 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.8 i 02/93-06/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding

frame, 08/1996->
1.8 i 16V 10/93-08/96 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/1994->

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->ZR014326, - holding
frame, 02/1994->

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:ZR014327->ZR085725, -
holding frame, 02/1994->

1.8 i;1.9 TD 02/93-06/99 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-10/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame
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CORDOBA (93-02)
1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-10/02 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

1.9 D 02/93-08/96 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

1.9 SDI 08/96-06/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:6KTR046559->, 1LG, -
holding frame

08/96-12/02 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

09/96-06/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1997->
06/99-12/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK, - holding frame

1.9 TD 02/93-08/96 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:6KZR003514->, -
holding frame, 04/1993->

1.9 TDI 08/96-06/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,
06/1997->

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
08/96-12/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
03/97-06/99 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:6KX290000->, 1KK, -
holding frame, 05/1999->

03/97-12/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV/1LD, - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame

07/97-06/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV/1LD, - holding frame,
02/1998->

GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame,
02/1998->

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame,
02/1998->

TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame,
02/1998->

06/99-12/02 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:6KX290000->, 1KK, -
holding frame

2.0 i 02/93-06/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1993->
2.0 i 16V 08/96-06/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
EXEO
1.6;1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 12/08- ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB, - holding frame

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

1.8 T 12/08-05/10 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 02/09- ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
TRW FCL694935 FCL694936 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame
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EXEO
2.0 TFSI 03/09- ATE FCL695023 FCL695024 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Trailing 1LA, - holding frame
IBIZA (II)
1.0 i 09/96-08/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1999

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame,
05/1999->

GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame,
05/1999->

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 05/1999->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.0;1.3 i;1.4 03/93-08/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i 09/93-08/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame

GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->046558, - holding

frame, ->07/1996
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding

frame, 08/1996->
1.4 i 16V 06/97-08/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame

GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

1.6 i 03/93-08/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding

frame
09/94-06/99 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->046558, - holding

frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->046558, - holding

frame, ->07/1996
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding

frame, 08/1996->
04/96-08/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 07/1996->

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

1.8 i 03/93-08/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding
frame, 08/1996->

1.8 i 16V 11/93-08/96 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 02/1994->
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->014326, - holding
frame, 02/1994->

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:014327->085725, -
holding frame, 02/1994->

1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 03/93-08/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.9 SDI 08/96-08/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding
frame
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IBIZA (II)
1.9 TD 03/93-08/96 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding
frame

1.9 TDI 08/96-08/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

02/97-08/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame,
05/1999->

GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame,
05/1999->

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1999->
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:290000->, - holding
frame

2.0 i 03/93-08/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->014326, - holding
frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:014327->085725, -
holding frame

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:290000->, - holding
frame

2.0 i 16V 08/96-08/99 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:290000->, - holding
frame

IBIZA (III)
1.0 16V 10/99-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,

05/2000->
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame,

05/2000->
1.0 16V;1.4;1.9 SDI 08/99-02/02 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.0;1.4 08/99-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame
1.0;1.4;1.9 SDI 08/99-02/02 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
1.4 16V 08/99-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame

GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

05/00-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 08/99-02/02 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->046558, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:046559->, - holding

frame
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IBIZA (III)
1.6 08/99-02/02 LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/00-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ, - holding frame

1.9 SDI 08/99-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
1.9 TDI 08/99-02/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LV, - holding frame

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LW, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:290000->, - holding
frame

IBIZA (IV)
1.2;1.2 12V;1.4 TDI;1.9 SDI 02/02-11/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1ZF, - holding frame
1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 02/02-11/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1ZF, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH, - holding frame
1.4 16V;2.0 02/02-11/09 TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS/9U0/9U1, - holding
frame

1.6;1.6 16V 02/03-11/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1ZF, - holding frame
TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS/9U0/9U1, - holding
frame

1.8 T Cupra R 01/04-02/08 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

1.8 T FR;1.9 TDI Cupra R 12/03-05/08 LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 02/02-11/09 TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame

IBIZA (V)
1.2 TSI 09/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, 1KK/1KT, - holding
frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI 02/12- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 03/08- LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 07/08- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, - holding frame
1.2;1.2 TDI;1.4;1.4 TDI;1.6 TDI 03/08- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

1.2;1.2 TDI;1.4;1.6 TDI 03/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, 1KK/1KT, - holding
frame

1.4 TSI Cupra 06/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LC/1ZC, - holding frame
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IBIZA (V)
1.4 TSI Cupra 06/09- LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 03/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LC/1ZC, - holding frame
1.6 02/12- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
1.6 LPG 05/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
2.0 10/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame
LEON (05-12)
1.2 TSI 02/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KY; 1KZ, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 07/05- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.6 LPG;1.8 TSI 06/07- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.6 07/05- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.6 MultiFuel 07/05- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

11/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
1.6;1.6 MultiFuel 07/05- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
2.0 Cupra R 09/09- TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading Ch. No.:1P8058001->, 1KZ

2.0 FSI 07/05-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 07/05-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading Ch.
No.:1P8058001->1P8058000,
1KZ; 1KZ, - holding frame; -
holding frame,
12/2007->11/2007

07/05- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

05/06- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TFSI 05/05-03/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
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LEON (05-12)
2.0 TFSI 05/05-03/09 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

11/06- TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading Ch. No.:->1P8058000, 1KY;
1KZ, - holding frame; - holding
frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading Ch. No.:1P8058001->, 1KZ

06/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
LEON (98-06)
1.4 16V 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame

1.6 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame
10/05-06/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.6 16 V 09/00-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.6;1.8 20V 11/99-06/06 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame

1.8 20V 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS, - holding frame
1.8 20V T 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.

No.:->1M1B044183;1M1R049
650, 1ZQ, - holding frame,
->10/2000

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frameSE
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LEON (98-06)
1.8 20V T 4 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.

No.:->1M1R049650;1M1B044
183, 1ZQ, - holding frame,
03/2000->10/2000

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame,
03/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame,
03/2000->

1.8 T Cupra R 02/02-06/06 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2EE/1KY, - holding frame,
05/2002->

1.8 T Cupra R;2.8;2.8 Cupra 4 02/01-06/06 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2EE/1KY, - holding frame

1.9 SDI 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame,
06/2000->

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame,
06/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame,
06/2000->

1.9 TDI 11/99-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame

09/00-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

05/03-06/06 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ/1KK, - holding frame

1.9 TDI Syncro 05/02-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 2EE/1KY, - holding frame

Mii
1.0;1.0 EcoFuel 10/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
TOLEDO (I)
1.6 i 05/91-12/93 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

05/91-03/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 i 05/91-03/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 i;1.9 D;1.9 TD 05/91-03/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

SEAT
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SEAT
TOLEDO (I)
2.0 i 16V 11/93-03/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1994->

TOLEDO (II)
1.4 16V 07/99-05/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame,

11/1999->
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1999->

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame,
11/1999->

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame,
11/1999->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame, 01/2000->

1.6 04/99-09/00 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame
1.6 16V 09/00-05/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.6;1.8 20V 04/99-05/06 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame, 01/2000->

1.8 20V 04/99-05/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS, - holding frame
1.8 20VT 05/01-05/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame

1.8 20VT;2.3 V5 20V 05/01-05/06 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 04/99-05/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame, 01/2000->

10/00-05/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

2.3 V5 04/99-05/01 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.
No.:->1M1B044183;1M1R049
650, 1ZQ, - holding frame,
->10/2000

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KQ, - holding frameSE
AT
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SEAT
TOLEDO (II)
2.3 V5 04/99-05/01 LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1MY006500, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->12/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1MY006501->, 1KP, -
holding frame, 01/2000->

2.3 V5 20V 05/01-05/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

TOLEDO (III)
1.4 16V 05/06-05/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 04/04-05/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 04/04-05/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
1.8 TFSI 01/07-05/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
1.8 TFSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TFSI 10/04-05/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

2.0 FSI;2.0 TFSI 10/04-05/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
2.0 TDI 09/04-05/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

11/05-05/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1LJ, - holding frame

01/06-05/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TOLEDO IV
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI 07/12- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
1.2;1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI 07/12- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame
INCA
1.4 16V 04/00-06/03 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
1.4 i;1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/95-06/03 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LL/1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
1.6 i 11/95-05/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LL/1LY, - holding frame
1.6 i;1.7 D 09/96-06/03 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame

SKODA
CITIGO
1.0;1.0 CNG 10/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
FABIA
1.0 12/99-08/02 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM, 02/2000->

SEAT
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SKODA
FABIA
1.2 07/01-12/07 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM, - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM, 08/2002->
12/06-12/14 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1LM, - holding frame
1.2 12V 11/11-12/14 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
1.2 TDI;1.4 TSI RS 05/10-12/14 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame
1.2 TSI 03/10-12/14 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG/1ZJ; 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, -

holding frame; - holding frame
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI 03/10-12/14 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG/1ZJ; 1ZG/1ZJ, - holding

frame
1.2;1.9 SDI 11/99-03/08 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM
1.4 16V 12/99-03/08 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

04/06-12/07 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 08/99-03/08 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame
1.4 TDI 01/07-03/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, - holding frame
1.4 TDI;1.6 01/07-12/14 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame,
->05/2009

1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 08/99-03/08 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM
1.4;1.4 TDI;1.6 01/07-12/14 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1LM, - holding frame
1.4;1.6 01/07-12/14 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG/1ZJ; 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, -

holding frame; - holding
frame, 03/2010->

1.9 TDI 01/00-03/08 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame
BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

04/07-03/10 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1LM, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame,
->05/2009

1.9 TDI RS 06/03-03/08 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM
2.0 12/99-03/08 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM

LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

FAVORIT
1.3 12/92-06/97 GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame, 10/1993->
1.3 (135 E) 09/91-06/95 GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading

GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame; - holding
frame, 04/1994->

1.3 (135);1.3 (781);1.3 135 (781);1.3
135 X,LX,GLX (781);1.3 135L (781);1.3
136 (781)

05/89-06/97 GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame

FELICIA (I)
1.3;1.3 LX;1.3 LXI;1.6;1.6 GLX;1.6 LX;1.9
D

10/94-04/02 GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame

FELICIA (II)
1.3;1.6;1.9 D 01/98-06/01 GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame
OCTAVIA
1.2 TSI;1.6 FSI 02/04-06/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frameSK

O
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
1.2 TSI;1.6 FSI 02/04-06/13 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.4 04/99-03/01 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1UY294000, 1KP, -
holding frame, ->05/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1UY294001->, 1KP, -
holding frame

05/04-05/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM/1ZC, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

05/04-06/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

06/04-04/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame,
05/2006->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame,
05/2006->

1.4 16V 08/00-12/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame
1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 06/97-12/10 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.4 TSI 11/08-06/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.6 TDI 4x4 11/08-06/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.6 09/96-12/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

06/04-06/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.6 LPG;1.6 MultiFuel 01/08-06/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.6 MultiFuel 01/08-06/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
1.8 09/96-07/00 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame

ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1998

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame,
07/1998->

1.8 20V 07/98-07/00 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame
ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.8 T 08/97-12/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame,
01/2000->

ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZM, - holding frame,
01/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame,
01/2000->

07/98-12/10 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

1.8 T 4x4 07/98-12/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZM, - holding frame
05/01-05/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

1.8 T;1.8 T 4x4 07/98-12/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame
1.8 TSI 4x4 11/08-02/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF; 1KF, - holding frame; -
holding frame, ->11/2009

03/09-02/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF; 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 12/2009->

1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 11/08-02/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE; 1ZE, - holding frame; -
holding frame

1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4 07/06-02/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/04-04/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

02/04-06/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 02/04-06/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI 4x4 02/04-06/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
1.9 SDI 06/97-12/03 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LR/1LS/1LQ/1ZM, - holding

frame
07/98-12/03 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1LQ/1ZM, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding
frame
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SKODA
OCTAVIA
1.9 TDI 09/96-12/10 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP, - holding frame

08/97-03/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame
08/97-12/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LS/1ZM, - holding frame
07/98-01/06 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1UW129999,
1KK/1KS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1UW130000->1UY294000
, 1KP, - holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1UY294001, 1KP, -
holding frame

07/98-03/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1LQ/1ZM, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1UY294000, 1KP, -
holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1UY294001->, 1KP, -
holding frame

06/04-12/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

1.9 TDI 4x4 11/99-02/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame
ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1LQ/1ZM, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

11/04-12/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
->11/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

2.0 04/99-05/07 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame,
08/2000->

ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding frame
ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZM, - holding frame,

08/2000->
LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:->1UY294000, 1KP, -
holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame,
08/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1UY294001->, 1KP, -
holding frame

2.0 4x4 01/00-12/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LE/1ZE, - holding frame
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OCTAVIA
2.0 4x4 01/00-12/10 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

2.0 FSI 11/04-10/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

2.0 FSI 4x4 11/04-10/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE; 1ZE, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 11/2005->
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
03/2007->

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
11/2005->02/2007

2.0 RS;2.0 TDI RS 10/05-02/13 TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KP, - holding frame,
->11/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2009->

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 05/10-02/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4 03/10-06/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4x4 07/06-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE; 1ZE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 10/2006->

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
03/2007->11/2009

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
10/2006->02/2007

RS 1.8 T 05/01-01/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZN, - holding frame
RAPID
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 TDI 07/12- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
1.2;1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI;1.6;1.6 TDI 07/12- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame
ROOMSTER
1.2 05/06-01/07 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH, - holding frame
01/07- LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

1.2 TDI;1.6 TDI 03/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG; 1ZG, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC; 1ZC, - holding frame; -
holding frame

1.2 TSI 03/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG; 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, - holding
frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG; 1ZG, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC; 1ZC, - holding frame; -

holding frame
LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH, - holding frameSK
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ROOMSTER
1.2 TSI 03/10- LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame

1.2;1.4 TDI 07/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN, - holding frame

1.2;1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI 03/06-03/10 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 09/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR; 1LQ/1LR/1ZG, -
holding frame; - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN; 1LN/1ZH, - holding
frame; - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, 1KK, - holding frame; -
holding frame

1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 09/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR; 1LQ/1LR, - holding
frame; - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame

1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI 09/06-03/10 LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LR; 1LR, - holding frame; -
holding frame

1.4;1.4 TDI;1.6;1.9 TDI 09/06- LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
1.6 09/06- LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN; 1LN, - holding frame; -

holding frame
1.9 TDI 03/06-05/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
SUPERB
1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI 07/08- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.6 TDI;1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/08- BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE, - holding frame
1.6 TDI 09/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
1.8 T;2.0 12/01-03/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1ZC, - holding frame
1.8 T;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 12/01-03/08 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

1.8 TSI 4x4 10/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA, - holding frame
1.8 TSI 4x4;2.0 TDI 16V 4x4;2.0 TDI 4x4 09/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE, - holding frame

TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA, - holding frame

1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/08- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 03/08- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI 12/01-03/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1ZC, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD, - holding frame

03/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA/1ZE, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 03/08- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame
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SUPERB
2.0 TSI 05/10- TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 12/01-03/08 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
3.6 FSI 4x4;3.6 V6 4x4 11/08- TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA, - holding frame

YETI
1.2 TSI;1.4 TSI 09/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 4x4 05/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

11/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
1.8 TSI 4x4 05/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4x4 11/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame
FABIA
1.2 07/01-12/07 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM, - holding frame
1.2;1.9 SDI 07/01-12/07 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM
1.4 07/01-05/03 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.4 TDI 07/01-12/07 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame
ROOMSTER Praktik
1.2 03/07- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM
LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:5J75031465->,
- holding frame

1.2 TDI;1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI 03/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZG, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC, - holding frame

1.4 03/07- LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:5J75031465->,
- holding frame

1.4 TDI 03/07-03/10 LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LR, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:75031465->, -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:75031465->, - holding
frame

03/07- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR, - holding frame
1.4;1.4 TDI 03/07- LUCAS FCL694543 FCL694544 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN, - holding frame

SMART
CABRIO
0.6 (450.400, S1OLD2);0.6 (450.432);0.6
(450.433, S1OLA1);0.7 (450.400,
450.441, 450.442)

03/00-01/04 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frameSK
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SMART
CABRIO
0.7 (450.414) 01/03-01/04 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2003->
0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402, 450.403,
S1OLC1)

03/01-01/04 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2002->

CITY-COUPE
0.6 (450.330, 450.332);0.6 (450.333,
450.335);0.6 (450.341, S1CLA1);0.6
(450.342, S1CLB1);0.7 (450.336,
450.352, 450.353);0.7 (450.347)

07/98-01/04 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame

0.7 (450.314) 01/03-01/04 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2003->
0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302,
450.303, 450.306...)

11/99-01/04 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1999->

CROSSBLADE
0.6 (450.418) 06/02-12/03 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2002->
FORTWO
0.7 (450.314);0.7 (450.331);0.7
(450.335, 450.336, 450.341, 450.342,
450.343...);0.7 (450.414, 450.441,
450.442, 450.443, 450.452);0.7
(450.452);0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301,
450.302, 450.303, 450.306);0.8 CDI
(450.401, 450.402, 450.403)

01/04-01/07 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame

ROADSTER
0.7 (452.332);0.7 (452.432) 04/03-11/05 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2003->
0.7 (452.334) 04/03-11/05 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame
0.7 (452.434) 04/03-11/05 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2004->
0.7 Brabus (452.337);0.7 Brabus
(452.437)

12/03-11/05 BOS FCL694931 FCL694932 42mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing - holding frame, 03/2004->

SSANGYONG
KORANDO
2.0;2.3 TDiC;2.9 TD;3.2 (KJ) 12/96- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2001->

MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/2001->

2.3;3.2 06/97- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2002->
MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

12/2002->
3.2 06/97- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
MUSSO
2.0;2.3;2.9 TD;3.2 06/96- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2002->
2.3 04/03- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
MUSSO SPORTS
2.9 D 4x4 08/04- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
REXTON
2.3 RX230 4x4;2.7 Xdi 05/02- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->02/2006
2.7 D 4x4 05/06- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.7 Xdi;2.9 TD;3.2 04/02- MAN FCL694697 FCL694698 43mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

SUBARU
IMPREZA (00-07)
1.6 AWD 12/00- AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/2002
IMPREZA (92-00)
1.5 L;1.6;1.6 i AWD 01/93-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
1.6 AWD;1.6 i;1.6 i AWD 12/96-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

09/1998->
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SUBARU
IMPREZA (92-00)
1.6 AWD;1.6 i;1.6 i AWD 12/96-12/00 AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

09/1998->
1.6 i AWD 08/92-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing

AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1993->
AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

01/1993->
1.6 i AWD;2.0 i 16V AWD 06/98-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1998->
1.6 i AWD;2.0;2.0 i;2.0 i 16V AWD;2.0 i
AWD;2.0 i Turbo AWD;2.0 Turbo AWD;2.0
Turbo GT AWD;2.2 AWD;2.2 GX AWD;2.2 i

03/94-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
1.8 i AWD 08/92-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
2.0 AWD;2.0 i AWD 10/95-12/00 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1996->

AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1996->
LEGACY (I)
1.6 GL;2.0 GL;2000;2000 4WD 05/89-07/94 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
1.6;2.0 05/89-12/93 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
1800 01/89-12/93 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1989->

01/89-07/94 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame,
05/1989->12/1993

1800 4WD;2000 4WD;2200 4WD;2200
Super 4WD

01/89-07/94 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing

1800 4WD;2200 4WD;2200 Super 4WD 01/89-07/94 AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1989->
2000 Turbo Super 4WD 05/92-07/94 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
LEGACY (II)
1.8 AWD 05/96-09/98 AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 i 4WD;2.2 i 4WD 02/94-03/99 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 i;2.0 i 4WD;2.2 i 4WD 02/94-03/99 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
2.5 i 4WD 06/96-03/99 TOK FCL694175 FCL694176 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing
LEGACY (III)
2.0;2.0 AWD 12/98-08/03 AKE FCL694509 FCL694510 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Trailing - holding frame

SUZUKI
ALTO (III)
1.0 09/94-06/02 LUCAS FCL694581 FCL694582 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading

LUCAS FCL694773 FCL694774 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading
GRAND VITARA
2.0 4x4;2.0 HDI 110 04/98-09/05 SUM FCL694645 FCL694646 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 4x4;2.0 HDI 110 16V;2.0 TD;2.5 V6
24V (FT);2.5 V6 24V 4x4;2.7 4x4

03/98-09/05 SUM FCL694645 FCL694646 57mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing

IGNIS (I)
1.3;1.3 4WD 10/00-09/03 TOK FCL694693 FCL694694 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

17 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

IGNIS (II)
1.5 Sport 12/03- TOK FCL694693 FCL694694 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

17 Leading

SPLASH
1.0;1.2;1.2 VVT 01/08- TRW FCL694781 FCL694782 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.3 CDTI 01/08- TRW FCL694781 FCL694782 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/2008->
SWIFT (I)
1.3 (SA413, AA53) 08/86-03/89 AISIN FCL692858 FCL692859 51mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
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SUZUKI
SWIFT (I)
1.3 GTi/GXi (SA413, AA33) 08/85-03/89 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
SWIFT (III)
1.3;1.3 4x4;1.3 DDiS;1.5;1.6 02/05- TRW FCL694781 FCL694782 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
WAGON R+
1.0 (MA61) 02/98-07/03 AISIN FCL694583 FCL694584 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame
1.2 4WD 02/98-05/00 AISIN FCL694583 FCL694584 51mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading

TOYOTA
4 RUNNER
2.4 4WD 08/87-07/89 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame
2.4 TD 08/89-11/95 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1991
2.7 i;3.4 i 11/95-03/96 SUM FCL694749 FCL694750 45mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading - holding frame
3.0 Turbo-D (KZN 130);3.0 V6 (VZN 130) 07/90-03/96 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing
AURIS
1.3;1.33 Dual-VVTi;1.4 D-4D;1.4
VVTi;1.6;1.6 VVTi;1.8;2.0 D-4D

03/07- BOS FCL694819 FCL694820 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

AVENSIS
1.6 (AT220_);2.0 TD (CT220_) 09/97-02/03 ATE FCL694183 FCL694184 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
1.6 VVT-i 10/00-02/03 ATE FCL694599 FCL694600 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 08/2001->

AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
TRW FCL694507 FCL694508 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

04/03-11/08 BOS FCL694705 FCL694706 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694647 FCL694648 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 (AT221_);2.0 (ST220_) 09/97-10/00 ATE FCL694183 FCL694184 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

10/1997->
1.8 VVT-i;2.0 VVT-i 10/00-02/03 ATE FCL694599 FCL694600 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 08/2001->

AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
TRW FCL694507 FCL694508 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing

1.8;2.0 D-4D;2.4 04/03-12/09 BOS FCL694647 FCL694648 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
1.8;2.0;2.0 D-4D;2.4 04/03-12/09 BOS FCL694705 FCL694706 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
2.0 D 10/97-02/03 ATE FCL694183 FCL694184 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694599 FCL694600 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
09/02-02/03 TRW FCL694507 FCL694508 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 D-4D (CDT220_) 10/99-02/03 ATE FCL694183 FCL694184 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2000
ATE FCL694599 FCL694600 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 08/2001->

AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame,
08/2000->07/2001

TRW FCL694507 FCL694508 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

2.0 D-4D;2.0 VVTi;2.2 D-4D;2.2 D-CAT 04/03-11/08 BOS FCL694705 FCL694706 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694647 FCL694648 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

AVENSIS VERSO
2.0 D-4D;2.0 VVT-i 08/01-11/09 AKE FCL694511 FCL694512 64mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading

TOYOTA FCL694595 FCL694596 43mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing
AYGO
1.0 (KGB10);1.0 GPL;1.4 HDi (WNB10) 07/05- BOS FCL694325 FCL694326 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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TOYOTA
CAMRY
2.0 (SV21_);2.0 (SV21_, SV25_);2.0 GLi
16V (SV21_);2.0 Gli 16V (SV21_,
SV25_);2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_);2.5 (VZV21_)

11/86-05/91 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

2.2 02/93-04/95 AISIN FCL692886 FCL692887 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1993
AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

->08/1993
AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,

->09/1993
AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

->09/1993
AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

09/1993->
2.2 (SXV10) 03/92-07/96 AKE FCL692894 FCL692895 45mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1993
2.2 (SXV10);3.0 (VCV10) 06/91-08/96 AISIN FCL692886 FCL692887 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading

AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

2.2 (SXV20_);3.0 24V (MCV20_) 08/96-11/01 AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
2.2 (SXV20_);3.0 24V (MCV20_);3.0 V6 08/96-11/01 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

->08/1999
2.5 06/91-07/96 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1993->
2.5 V6 GXI (VZV21_) 02/88-05/91 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1988->
3.0 06/91-09/95 AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame,

08/1993->09/1993
02/93-07/96 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame

3.0 (VCV10) 06/91-08/96 AKE FCL692894 FCL692895 45mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 24V (MCV20_) 08/96-11/01 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1999
3.0 V6 08/96-11/01 AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,

->08/1999
CAMRY 4WD
2.0 4WD 08/88-05/91 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
2000ZX 4WD (SV43) 06/91-09/97 AKE FCL692894 FCL692895 45mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1993->

AISIN FCL694177 FCL694178 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1993->
CARINA E
1.6 (AT190);1.6 16V (AT190_);1.6 16V;1.6
GLI (AT190);1.6 GLI (AT190_);1.6 i
(AT190_);1.8 (AT191);1.8 i (AT191_);1.8 i
16V (AT191);2.0 D (CT190);2.0 D
(CT190_);2.0 TD (CT190);2.0 TD (CT190_)

04/92-09/97 AISIN FCL692886 FCL692887 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading

TOYOTA FCL692981 FCL692982 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
1.6;1.8 GL 04/92-09/97 TOYOTA FCL692981 FCL692982 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
2.0 (ST191);2.0 GLI (ST191_);2.0 GTi
(ST191);2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_);2.0 i
(ST191);2.0 i (ST191_)

04/92-09/97 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

2.0 GLI (ST191) 04/92-09/97 AISIN FCL692886 FCL692887 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading
AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

CARINA II
1.6 (AT171);2.0 D (CT170);2.0 D 12/87-06/92 TOYOTA FCL692951 FCL692952 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
2.0 GLI (ST171) 12/87-03/92 AKE FCL692924 FCL692925 32mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
CELICA
1.6 STI (AT180) 10/89-11/93 TOYOTA FCL692951 FCL692952 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.8 16V TS (ZZT231_) 08/99-09/05 AISIN FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
1.8 16V VT-i (ZZT230_) 08/99-07/05 AISIN FCL694651 FCL694652 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading ->08/2002

AISIN FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 08/2002->
1.8 i 16V (AT200/ST) 11/93-11/99 TOYOTA FCL692981 FCL692982 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

AKE FCL692924 FCL692925 32mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
2.0 08/87-08/89 AKE FCL692924 FCL692925 32mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 GTi (ST182) 10/89-11/93 AKE FCL692924 FCL692925 32mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing

AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
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TOYOTA
CELICA
2.0 Turbo 4WD (ST185);2.0 Turbo 4WD 03/88-11/93 AISIN FCL692979 FCL692980 35mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
2.0;2.0 GT (ST162);2.0 GT 08/85-08/89 AKE FCL692924 FCL692925 32mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
COROLLA (E10)
1.3 XLI (EE101_);1.6 GLI (AE101_);1.6 Si
(AE101_);1.8 16V 4WD (AE103_);2.0 D
(CE100_)

07/92-04/97 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading

LUCAS FCL694481 FCL694482 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->
1.3 XLI 16V (EE101);1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_) 07/92-09/95 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.6;1.8 GT (AE102_);1.8 GTi 4WD;1.8
XL;1.8 XL 4WD

05/92-07/95 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.8 09/92-04/97 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1996
COROLLA (E11)
1.4 (EE111_) 04/97-02/00 LUCAS FCL694481 FCL694482 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 09/1998->
1.4 (ZZE111_);1.9 D (WZE110_) 02/00-01/02 LUCAS FCL694481 FCL694482 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.4 (ZZE111_);1.9 D (WZE110_);2.0 D-4D 02/00-01/02 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694481 FCL694482 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V (ZZE111_);1.6 16V
(ZZE112_);1.8

10/97-11/01 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

1.6 (AE111_);1.6 Aut. (AE111_) 04/97-02/00 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1999
LUCAS FCL694481 FCL694482 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 09/1998->

1.6 (ZZE112_) 02/00-01/02 LUCAS FCL694481 FCL694482 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
1.8 4WD (AE115_) 04/97-10/01 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 10/1997->
2.0 D (CE110);2.0 D (CE110_) 04/97-02/00 TOYOTA FCL692884 FCL692885 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1999
COROLLA (E12)
1.4 D-4D 07/04-07/07 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
1.4 D4-D;1.4 D-4D 07/04-07/07 LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
1.4 D4-D;1.8 VVTL-i TS 01/02-02/07 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2006
1.4 VVT-i 01/02-12/06 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,

09/2002->09/2006
01/02-02/07 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 06/2004->

LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
1.4 VVT-i;1.6 VVT-i 01/02-07/07 AISIN FCL694651 FCL694652 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2006
SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame

08/02-07/07 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2006
1.6 VVT-i 01/02-12/06 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,

06/2004->09/2006
1.8 VVTL-i TS 01/02-02/07 LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame, ->11/2006

02/05-02/07 LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2006
2.0 D-4D 01/02-02/07 AISIN FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 12/2002->

SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
01/02-07/07 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
05/03-02/07 LUCAS FCL694937 FCL694938 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2006

LUCAS FCL694463 FCL694464 34mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2006
COROLLA (E15)
1.4 D-4D;1.6;1.6 Dual VVTi;2.0 D-4D 01/07- BOS FCL694819 FCL694820 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18, NDE18)
1.3;1.6;1.8 VVTi 06/13- BOS FCL694819 FCL694820 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

COROLLA VERSO
1.6 VVT-i 01/02-05/04 AISIN FCL694651 FCL694652 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

AKE FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
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TOYOTA
COROLLA VERSO
1.6 VVT-i 01/02-05/04 SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
1.6;1.8;2.2 D-4D 04/04-03/09 BOS FCL694705 FCL694706 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading

BOS FCL694647 FCL694648 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
1.8 VVT-i 01/02-05/04 AISIN FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame
2.0 D-4D 01/02-05/04 SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame

01/02-03/09 BOS FCL694705 FCL694706 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
AKE FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

04/04-03/09 BOS FCL694647 FCL694648 38mm(x1) Floating 10 Trailing
CORONA (FWD)
1.6 02/92-09/97 TOYOTA FCL692981 FCL692982 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
HILUX (II)
2.2 4WD (YN106_, YN110_) 01/87-12/89 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1988->
2.4 D 08/88-07/05 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1991
2.4 D 4WD 01/94-07/05 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame,

09/1994->07/1997
2.4 D;2.4 D 4WD 08/88-07/05 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1997
2.4 i 4WD 06/89-07/05 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame,

08/1994->07/1997
2.4 i 4WD;2.4 TD 4WD 08/97-07/05 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2001
2.4 TD 4WD 08/97-07/01 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1998->
2.8 D 4WD 10/88-12/97 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1994->
LAND CRUISER 70
2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ73_) 10/85-05/90 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1990->
4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) 01/90- SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame,

04/1996->08/1999
LAND CRUISER 80
4.0 (FJ80_);4.2 D (HZJ80_) 01/90-12/97 SUM FCL694793 FCL694794 45mm(x4) Fixed 25 Trailing
4.2 TD (HDJ80) 01/90-12/97 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame
LAND CRUISER 90
3.0 D-4D (KDJ90, KDJ95, KDJ 125);3.0 TD
(KZJ90_, KZJ95_);3.4 i 24V (VZJ90_,
VZJ95_)

04/96- SUM FCL694749 FCL694750 45mm(x4) Fixed 22 Leading

4.2 TD 08/99-08/01 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame
LAND CRUISER 120
2.7 (TRJ12);3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 09/02- SUM FCL694707 FCL694708 45mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing - holding frame
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125);3.0 D-4D
(KDJ120, KDJ150, KDJ125);4.0 (GRJ12,
GRJ125)

01/03- SUM FCL694707 FCL694708 45mm(x4) Fixed 28 Trailing

MATRIX
1.8 VVTi 09/01-02/04 AISIN FCL694733 FCL694734 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 12/2002->

SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame, 02/2002->
MR 2 (II)
2.0 12/89-08/92 AISIN FCL692983 FCL692984 36mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1991
2.0 16V (SW20) 12/89-05/00 AISIN FCL692983 FCL692984 36mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing
PICNIC
2.0 16V (SXM10_);2.2 D (CMX10_) 05/96-12/01 AISIN FCL692886 FCL692887 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading
PREVIA
2.0 D-4D 03/01-01/06 AKE FCL694735 FCL694736 63mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->04/2003

TOYOTA FCL694595 FCL694596 43mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing - holding frame
2.4 05/90-08/00 AKE FCL692894 FCL692895 45mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing

AKE FCL694309 FCL694310 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
05/90-01/06 TOYOTA FCL692991 FCL692992 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing

TOYOTA FCL694595 FCL694596 43mm(x1) Floating 12 Trailing
08/00-01/06 AKE FCL694735 FCL694736 63mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading
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TOYOTA
PREVIA
2.4 4WD 05/90-08/00 AKE FCL692894 FCL692895 45mm(x2) Floating 25 Trailing

AKE FCL694309 FCL694310 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
TOYOTA FCL692991 FCL692992 43mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing

PRIUS
1.5 08/03-03/09 SUM FCL694759 FCL694760 36mm(x1) Floating 9 Leading - holding frame,

09/2003->08/2004
1.5 Hybrid 05/00-01/04 AISIN FCL694651 FCL694652 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
RAV 4 (I)
2.0 16V 4WD;2.0 4WD 06/94-06/00 SUM FCL694181 FCL694182 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
RAV 4 (II)
1.8 VVTi;2.0 D-4D 4WD;2.0 VVTi 4WD 06/00-11/05 SUM FCL694745 FCL694746 60mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

SUM FCL694739 FCL694740 32mm(x1) Floating 9.5 Trailing
2.4 VVTi 4WD 08/03-11/05 SUM FCL694745 FCL694746 60mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
YARIS
1.0 16V 04/99-09/05 BOS FCL694473 FCL694474 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

AISIN FCL694569 FCL694570 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

03/03-09/05 AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/2003->
SUM FCL694465 FCL694466 30mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing + ABS

1.0 GPL;1.33 VVT-i 01/06- ATE FCL694751 FCL694752 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.0 VVT-i 08/05- ATE FCL694751 FCL694752 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2006->
ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2006->

1.3 04/02-09/05 BOS FCL694473 FCL694474 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/2003->

09/11- ATE FCL694751 FCL694752 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.3 16V 11/99-09/05 BOS FCL694473 FCL694474 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
AISIN FCL694569 FCL694570 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
SUM FCL694465 FCL694466 30mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing + ABS

1.3 VVT-i 08/05- ATE FCL694751 FCL694752 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2005->

1.4 D-4D 12/01-09/05 BOS FCL694473 FCL694474 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
AISIN FCL694569 FCL694570 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
SUM FCL694465 FCL694466 30mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing

08/05- ATE FCL694751 FCL694752 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 11/2005->
ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, 11/2005->

09/11- ATE FCL694751 FCL694752 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.5 Hybrid 03/12- ATE FCL694959 FCL694960 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.5 TS;1.5 VVT-i TS 04/01-09/05 BOS FCL694473 FCL694474 51mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
SUM FCL694465 FCL694466 30mm(x1) Floating 9 Trailing
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TOYOTA
YARIS
1.5 VVT-i TS 04/01-09/05 AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
YARIS VERSO
1.3 (NCP22);1.4 D-4D (NLP22);1.5
(NCP21)

08/99-09/05 AISIN FCL694571 FCL694572 51mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

SUM FCL694757 FCL694758 32mm(x1) Floating 8 Trailing
AURIS VAN
1.4 D-4D 03/13- BOS FCL694819 FCL694820 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

VAUXHALL
ADAM
1.2;1.4 10/12- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
AGILA (A)
1.0 12V 02/00-11/06 BOS FCL694721 FCL694722 48mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->
1.0 12V;1.2 16V 09/00-03/08 BOS FCL694721 FCL694722 48mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame, 11/2002->
1.2 16V Twinport 07/04-11/06 BOS FCL694721 FCL694722 48mm(x1) Floating 17 Leading - holding frame, 10/2004->
ASTRA (F)
1.4 09/91-09/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i 03/91-02/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 10/1991->

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 10/1991->
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1991->

09/91-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

03/92-03/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

05/93-02/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.4 i 16V 01/96-03/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
1.4 i 16V;1.6 i 03/92-03/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.4 S 09/91-02/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 10/1991->
1.6 03/94-08/95 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 i 09/91-02/98 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 10/1991->

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 10/1991->
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1995->

03/92-02/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->
1.6 i 16V 01/94-02/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->

01/94-09/98 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

08/94-09/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->01/1998
1.6 Si 03/91-12/94 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,

09/1991->08/1994
1.7 D 03/91-12/94 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 09/1991->

09/91-12/94 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
09/91-09/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
12/91-09/98 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

1.7 TD 12/91-09/98 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

08/94-02/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1994->
1.8 16V;1.8 i 16V 06/93-03/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (F)
1.8 16V;1.8 i 16V 01/94-03/01 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/1996
1.8 i 05/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.8 i 16V 06/93-02/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

01/94-12/96 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1996
09/94-02/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 i 09/91-02/98 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1991->

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1991->
09/91-09/98 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.0 i 16V 09/91-02/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1991->

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 10/1991->
09/91-09/98 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
01/94-02/98 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
02/95-09/98 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

ASTRA (G)
1.4 16V 02/98-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

09/98-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
1.6 03/98-04/04 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
09/2000->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->

09/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2003->

1.6 16V 02/98-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->03/2005
LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

02/98-10/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

03/98-10/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
09/98-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,

09/2000->03/2005
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
1.6 16V 09/98-05/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2000->

03/00-08/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

03/01-10/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

03/03-10/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 04/2004->
1.6 Dualfuel 02/98-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

03/98-04/04 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/2002->
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2002->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
08/2002->08/2003

09/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2003

09/02-05/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

1.6;1.6 Dualfuel 03/98-05/05 LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.7 CDTI 16V 04/03-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 DTI 16V 02/00-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,

09/2000->03/2005
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 06/2001->

1.7 TD 02/98-08/00 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
1.7 TD 02/98-08/00 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V 02/98-09/00 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

02/98-07/04 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
09/2000->07/2001

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
11/1998->

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:->38999999;32999999;3
5999999, - holding frame,
09/2000->12/2003

02/98-05/05 BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

02/98-10/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS

03/00-10/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

09/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

09/00-08/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
->05/2005

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2005

09/00-10/05 LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
->07/2001

1.8 16V Dualfuel 02/98-07/04 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
08/2001->

BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/2001->

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
08/2001->
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
1.8 16V Dualfuel 02/98-07/04 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:->38999999;32999999;3
5999999, - holding frame,
07/2002->12/2003

02/98-05/05 LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

09/02-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

09/02-08/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
->05/2005

BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2005

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

2.0 10/99-08/00 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

10/99-05/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

09/02-10/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

2.0 16V 02/98-05/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1999->

09/98-05/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

10/99-05/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Turbo 09/00-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003
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VAUXHALL
ASTRA (G)
2.0 16V Turbo 09/00-08/05 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->

2.0 DI 02/98-07/04 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
09/2000->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
09/2000->

02/98-05/05 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
->03/2005

BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

03/98-04/04 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
->09/2002

2.0 DTI 16V 02/98-07/04 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
08/1999->12/2003

02/98-05/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

03/98-05/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
09/2000->12/2003

08/99-05/05 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
2.0 SRI Turbo 07/02-05/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->03/2005

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

2.0 Turbo 03/02-10/05 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 16V 03/00-08/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2005

03/00-10/05 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->3B999999, - holding
frame, ->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:4B000001->, - holding
frame, 01/2004->
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ASTRA (G)
2.2 16V 03/01-05/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

03/01-10/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 DTI 09/02-05/05 LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;35999999;3
8999999, - holding frame,
->12/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

ASTRA (H)
1.3 CDTi;1.4;1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Turbo;1.7
CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;1.9
CDTI 16V

01/04- LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.3 CDTi;1.4;1.6;1.6 i 16V;1.6 Turbo;1.7
CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.8;1.8 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;1.9
CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V

01/04- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 08/04-03/09 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2007->

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2006->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2007->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 12/2006->

1.7 CDTI 08/04-05/09 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/2004->

1.8 01/04-05/09 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2006->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/2006->

10/04-03/09 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2008->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2008->

2.0 Turbo 01/04-05/09 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->03/2005

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2004->
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ASTRA (H)
2.0 Turbo 01/04-11/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

08/04-10/10 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2005

ASTRA (II)
1.3 09/85-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 01/1986->

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 01/1986->
1.4 i 01/90-08/91 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
1.4 S 01/89-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 08/1989->

DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 08/1989->
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading 08/1989->
ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 08/1989->

1.6 09/85-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 01/1986->
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 01/1986->

1.6 D 09/85-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,
01/1986->08/1988

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,
01/1986->08/1988

1.6 i 01/87-12/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,
09/1987->08/1991

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,
09/1987->08/1991

1.6 i;1.6 i CAT 10/87-08/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 10/1991->
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 10/1991->

1.6 S 01/89-12/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 09/1989->

1.7 D 01/89-12/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1991
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1991

02/89-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

1.8 01/86-12/90 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1989
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->

1.8 i 09/85-08/91 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,
01/1986->07/1989

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->
10/85-08/86 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
01/90-08/91 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

1.9 03/88-08/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

2.0 09/86-08/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1987->

2.0 GTE 09/86-08/91 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1988->

2.0 GTE 16V 05/88-08/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

2.0 i 01/87-12/91 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
09/1987->08/1989

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
09/1989->08/1991

2.0 i CAT 01/91-08/93 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/1991->
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ASTRA TwinTop (H)
1.6 10/06-11/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing for ESP, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing not for ESP, - holding frame

1.6 i 16V;1.8;1.9 CDTi;2.0 Turbo 09/05-11/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i 16V;1.9 CDTi;2.0 Turbo 09/05-11/10 LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 09/05-11/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2006->

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 02/2006->

2.0 02/06-11/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BRAVA
2.3 4x4 (TFS16);2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54);2.5 DTI
4x4;2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54)

06/90-12/02 AKE FCL692846 FCL692847 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

CALIBRA
2.0 i 16V 06/90-02/94 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->06/1996
2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/90-02/94 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->
ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

02/94-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1995
ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996
ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1995

2.0 i 4x4 06/90-07/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1993
ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 03/92-07/97 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1994->
ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

2.5 i V6 04/93-07/97 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 08/1994->
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:->S1/S9
ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:T1/T9->, ->06/1996
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1994->

CARLTON (III)
1.8 09/87-03/94 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991

ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:L1019855->,
->08/1993

ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:K1000099->,
->08/1993

ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:->K1042197
1.8 i;1.8 N;1.8 S;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD
Interc.;2.4 i

09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:->K1042197

1.8 i;1.8 S;2.0 i;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc.;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:K1000099->,
->08/1993VA
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CARLTON (III)
1.8 i;1.8 S;2.3 D;2.3 TD Interc. 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:L1019855->,

->08/1993
1.8 N 09/86-08/87 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:L1019855->

ATE FCL692315 FCL692316 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:K1000099->
2.0;2.0 i 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:->K1000098
2.0;2.0 i;2.4 i 09/86-03/94 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:K1000099->,

->08/1993
CAVALIER (II)
1.8 i CAT 01/85-08/88 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
2.0 i;2.0 i CAT;2.0 SRi 130 09/86-08/88 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 10/1987->

ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 10/1987->
CAVALIER (III)
1.4 S 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch.

No.:N1038530;N5000001->,
->08/1995

1.4 S;1.6 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.
No.:->N1038529;M5999999

1.4 S;1.6 i 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.
No.:->M5999999;N1038529

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/
N5000001->, ->08/1995

1.6 09/88-05/93 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/
N5000001->

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch.
No.:N1038530;N5000001->

1.6 i 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,
09/1989->07/1991

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame,
08/1991->06/1994

09/93-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.7 D 09/88-09/92 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->N1038529;M5999999
1.7 D;1.7 TD 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529
1.7 D;1.7 TD;1.8 i CAT 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 08/1993->
1.8 09/88-10/90 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->M5999999;N1038529
09/88-08/95 DEL FCL691771 FCL691772 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/

N5000001->
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch.

No.:->N1038529;M5999999
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:N1038530/

N5000001->
ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:S5000001 /

S1000001->
1.8 i CAT 03/90-11/95 ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991
2.0 GSi 4x4;2.0 i 16V 4x4 09/89-11/93 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 GSi;2.0 i 16V;2.0 i CAT 09/89-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 i 09/88-10/92 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.0 i 16V 4x4 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->08/1995

ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame,
09/1989->06/1994

2.0 i 16V;2.0 SRi 16V 09/88-11/95 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->08/1995
ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1995

2.0 i 4x4 09/88-09/92 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
01/91-10/92 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 09/1991->
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CAVALIER (III)
2.0 i 4x4 01/91-10/92 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1991->
2.0 i 4x4;2.0 SRi 09/88-10/92 ATE FCL692305 FCL692306 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 06/92-11/94 ATE FCL692945 FCL692946 33mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/1994
2.0 SRi 09/88-09/92 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading

ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.5 V6 08/88-06/94 ATE FCL692313 FCL692314 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
COMBO TOUR
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7 DTI
16V

09/01-02/12 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01-02/12 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.
No.:->43033898;43999999;4
4, - holding frame, ->12/2004

1.6 CNG;1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04-02/12 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CORSA (B)
1.0 i 12V 11/96-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1997->
1.0 i 12V;1.5 D;1.7 D 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading
1.2 i 16V 03/98-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 08/1998->

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1998->
1.2 i;1.4 i 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1993->
1.2 i;1.4 i;1.5 TD 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading

ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.4 i 16V 09/94-09/00 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.4 i S 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 09/1993->
1.5 D 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.5 TD 03/93-10/96 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.6  GSI 16V;1.6 i 16V 03/93-09/00 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->
1.7 D 02/96-09/00 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1996->
CORSA (C)
1.0 12V;1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel;1.2
Twinport

09/00-10/06 LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694537 FCL694538 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.3 CDTI 16V 08/00-09/06 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/2003->
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.6;1.7 DTI 16V 08/00-09/06 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V 09/00-10/06 LUCAS FCL694589 FCL694590 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.8 16V 08/00-10/06 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.4 Twinport 06/03-10/06 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 11/2003->
1.7 DI 16V 08/00-09/06 LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.8 16V 08/00-09/06 LUCAS FCL694589 FCL694590 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CORSA (D)
1.0 11/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694769 FCL694770 54mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
1.0 i 12V;1.2;1.2 LPG;1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.4 LPG 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.2 i 16V 11/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 12/2009->
1.3 CDTI 06/10- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 07/2010->
1.4 09/09- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 01/2010->
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CORSA (D)
1.7 CDTI 11/06- BOS FCL694771 FCL694772 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->84039950;86011416, -
holding frame, ->07/2008

FRONTERA (A)
2.0 i;2.2 i;2.5 TDS;2.8 TD 03/92-10/98 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
2.3 TD 09/91-06/98 AKE FCL692846 FCL692847 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1992->
2.4 i 03/92-10/98 AKE FCL692846 FCL692847 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 TDS 11/91-06/98 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1996->

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1996->
FRONTERA (B)
2.2 DTI;2.2 i;3.2 i 10/98-10/04 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
MERIVA (A)
1.3 CDTI;1.6 i 16V Twinport;1.7 CDTI
16V;1.7 DTI 16V

01/03-06/10 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.4 16V Twinport 01/03-10/09 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 i 01/03-06/10 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 06/2003->
LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->34999999, - holding
frame, 06/2003->07/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:44000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

1.6 i 16V 01/03-09/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:34999999->, - holding
frame, 06/2003->07/2003

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V 01/03-09/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:44000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:44000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

1.8 i 16V 05/03-08/05 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->34999999, - holding
frame, ->07/2003

MONTEREY (I)
3.1 TD;3.2 09/91-07/98 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1994->

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1994->
MONTEREY (II)
3.0 DTI;3.5 V6 24V 07/98-08/99 ATE FCL694293 FCL694294 60mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame
NOVA
1.2 i CAT 09/89-03/93 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1991->
1.2 N 01/90-03/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,

->10/1992
1.4 10/90-08/92 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.4 i 01/90-03/93 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1990->
1.4 i S 09/91-03/93 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,

->10/1992
1.4 S 01/90-03/93 DEL FCL691759 FCL691760 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->08/1990

VAUXH
ALL



1354

VAUXHALL
NOVA
1.4 S 01/90-03/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 09/1990->
1.5 D 09/87-02/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->
1.5 D;1.5 TD 09/87-03/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000

ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,
->10/1992

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1991->
1.5 TD 01/90-02/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991

ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 08/1991->
1.6 09/88-08/90 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6 GSI 05/88-03/92 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->
1.6 GSI CAT 05/88-03/93 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000
1.6 GSI;1.6 GSI CAT 05/88-03/93 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading Ch. No.:->N4000000

09/89-03/93 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:N4000001->,
->10/1992

OMEGA (B)
2.0 16V 03/94-09/99 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/1994->

03/94-02/01 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing

2.0 DTI 16V 01/98-09/00 ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing
2.0 DTI 16V;2.2 DTI 16V;2.5 TD;2.6 V6;3.0
V6;3.2 V6

04/94-07/03 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 16V 03/94-02/01 ATE FCL694159 FCL694160 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:->V1999999
2.2 16V 01/94-06/03 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/1999->
2.2 16V;2.5 TD;2.5 V6;3.0 V6 01/94-06/03 ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing Ch. No.:->Y1999999
2.2 DTI 16V;2.6 V6;3.2 V6 08/00-07/03 ATE FCL694157 FCL694158 40mm(x2) Fixed 12 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 V6 03/94-09/00 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 06/1994->
SENATOR (B)
2.5 i;2.6 i;3.0;3.0 24V;3.0 i CAT 09/87-09/93 LUCAS FCL692009 FCL692010 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.5 i;3.0 09/87-10/90 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.6 i;3.0;3.0 24V;3.0 i CAT 01/88-09/93 ATE FCL692317 FCL692318 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
SIGNUM
1.8 06/03-07/05 AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2003

06/03-05/08 ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

08/05-05/08 ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
1.8;1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.2 i 05/03-05/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->

1.9 CDTI;1.9 CDTI 16V;2.2 i 05/03-05/08 AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

1.9 Turbo 01/05-05/08 ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 DTI 05/03-05/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame
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SIGNUM
2.0 i Turbo 03/03-10/08 ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame,

09/2003->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->

2.2 DTI 05/03-05/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

3.2 V6 05/03-05/08 ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004

TIGRA (I)
1.4 16V 07/94-12/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
TIGRA (II)
1.3 CDTI;1.4;1.8 06/04-08/09 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694589 FCL694590 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

VECTRA (B)
1.6 i 16V 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch. No.:->W1999999/

W5999999;W7999999
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-03/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,

W5000001;W7000001->
1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-03/02 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:->W1999999;W5999999;
W7999999

1.6 i 16V;1.8 i 16V;2.0 DI 16V;2.0 i
16V;2.5 i V6

08/95-03/02 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.
No.:X1000001;X7000001;XP/
X5/XL/XS->, - holding frame,
08/1998->

ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->V1999999;V5999999;V
7999999

1.6 i;2.0 Di 16V;2.0 DI 16V 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.
No.:X1000001;X7000001;X5/
XL/XP/XS->, - holding frame,
08/1998->

1.7 TD 10/95-11/96 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading ->06/1996
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,

W5000001;W7000001->
ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:->V1999999;V5999999;V
7999999

11/96-12/97 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:W1000001;W5000001;W7
000001;XL000001;WS/WP->,
- holding frame, 08/1997->

ATE FCL694289 FCL694290 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->V1999999;V5999999;V
7999999;VL/VP/VS, - holding
frame, ->07/1997

1.8 i 16V 10/95-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
09/00-07/03 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,

W5000001;W7000001->,
->04/2002

1.8 i 16V;2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 09/95-01/01 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:W1000001.W5000001;W7
000001->
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VECTRA (B)
2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:->W1999999;W5999999;
W7999999

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,
W5000001;W7000001->

2.0 DTi 16V;2.0 DTI 16V;2.5 i GSi 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.
No.:X1000001;X7000001;XP/
X5/XL/XS->, - holding frame,
08/1998->

2.0 DTI 16V;2.5 i GSi 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:W1000001.W5000001;W7
000001->

2.0 i 16V 10/95-01/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.
No.:->W1999999;W5276825;
W7999999;WP/WL/WS, -
holding frame,
11/1996->07/1998

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1996->

2.0 i 16V;2.5 i V6 09/95-01/01 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.
No.:->W1999999;W5276825;
W7999999;WP/WL/WS, -
holding frame, ->07/1998

2.2 DTI 16V 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:W1000001,
W5000001;W7000001->

2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V 08/95-10/01 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/2000->
2.2 DTI 16V;2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 08/95-03/02 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.2 i 16V;2.6 i V6 09/00-07/03 ATE FCL694287 FCL694288 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->04/2002
2.5 i GSi 03/98-07/00 ATE FCL692301 FCL692302 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:->W1999999;W5276825;
W7999999;WP/WL/WS, -
holding frame, ->07/1998

VECTRA (C)
1.8 01/06-07/08 ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 16V 04/02-07/08 ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

10/03-08/05 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

1.8 16V Dualfuel 04/02-07/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch. No.:->51064146, - holding
frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:->51064146, - holding
frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading Ch. No.:51064147->, - holding
frame, 08/2004->

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame
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VECTRA (C)
1.8 16V Dualfuel 04/02-07/08 ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

08/02-07/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->

1.8 16V;2.2 direct 01/02-10/08 ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
04/02-07/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
10/03-07/08 AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2004->

ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

1.9 CDTI 04/02-09/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,
04/2004->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame,
04/2004->07/2004

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
04/04-07/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004

ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 CDTI 16V 04/04-08/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 16V Turbo 01/00-10/08 ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame,
04/2003->07/2004

ATE FCL694961 FCL694962 57mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2004->
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2003->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2003->

03/03-07/08 ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

10/03-07/08 AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 DTI 16V 04/02-10/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 16V 01/02-10/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
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VECTRA (C)
2.2 16V 01/02-10/08 ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

2.2 direct 01/02-10/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame,
01/2004->07/2004

ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame,
01/2004->07/2004

ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2004->

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2004->

2.2 DTI 16V 04/02-10/08 ATE FCL694561 FCL694562 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694815 FCL694816 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

3.0 CDTi 08/05-07/08 ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

3.0 V6 CDTI 06/03-08/05 ATE FCL694459 FCL694460 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL694597 FCL694598 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

20 Trailing - holding frame

10/03-08/05 AKE FCL694291 FCL694292 41mm(x1) Floating 18 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2004
ATE FCL694821 FCL694822 40mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

3.2 V6 08/02-07/08 ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->06/2003
10/03-08/05 ATE FCL694951 FCL694952 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->06/2004

ZAFIRA (I)
1.6 16V 04/99-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->999999, - holding
frame, ->07/2003

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1999->

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:000001->, - holding
frame, 08/2003->

1.6 CNG;1.8 16V;1.8 Dualfuel;2.0 DTI
16V;2.2 16V;2.2 D

11/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2003->

1.6 CNG;1.8 16V;1.8 Dualfuel;2.0;2.2
16V;2.2 D

11/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 CNG;1.8 16V;1.8 Dualfuel;2.0;2.2 D 09/00-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/2003

1.6 Dualfuel 11/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->32999999;3H999999, -
holding frame, ->12/2003
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ZAFIRA (I)
1.6 Dualfuel 11/98-08/05 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:42000001;4H000001->, -
holding frame, 01/2004->

1.8 16V 09/00-08/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/2005

2.0 DI 16V 10/99-08/05 BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2000

2.0 DI 16V;2.0 GSI Turbo 10/99-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 DTI 16V 04/99-08/05 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
09/2000->07/2003

BOS FCL694295 FCL694296 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
09/2000->06/2005

2.2 16V 11/98-08/04 LUCAS FCL694193 FCL694194 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
08/2000->07/2003

ZAFIRA (II)
1.6;1.6 CNG;1.6 CNG Turbo;1.7
CDTI;1.8;1.9 CDTI;2.0;2.2

04/05- TRW FCL694957 FCL694958 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

ASTRAMAX
1.3 N;1.6 D 08/85-06/90 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.3 S;1.4 i 08/85-07/94 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692291 FCL692292 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

1.4 S 07/89-08/91 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1990
ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->06/1990
ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 07/1990->
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1990->

1.6 i 09/85-10/94 DEL FCL691761 FCL691762 52mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.6;1.6 i 09/85-10/94 DEL FCL691755 FCL691756 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692289 FCL692290 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.7 D 01/89-07/94 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ASTRAVAN (G)
1.6 i 08/98-09/00 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1998->

09/00-08/06 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
04/2001->05/2005

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/2001->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
04/2001->08/2003

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:48000001;4G000001;420
00001;45000001;46000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->
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ASTRAVAN (G)
1.6 i 09/00-08/06 LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.7 CDTI 04/04-08/06 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->02/2005
LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.7 DTI 16V 04/01-08/06 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 06/2001->

LUCAS FCL694559 FCL694560 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:4G000001;42000001;450
00001;46000001;48000001-
>, - holding frame, 01/2004->

1.7 TD 08/98-08/06 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->08/2000
BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1998->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1998->

2.0 DI 08/98-08/06 ATE FCL694083 FCL694084 52mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,
->05/2005

BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing

BOS FCL694197 FCL694198 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
09/1998->

LUCAS FCL694297 FCL694298 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame,
09/1998->

LUCAS FCL694453 FCL694454 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0 DTI 04/04-08/06 BOS FCL694087 FCL694088 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/2005

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:42000001;45000001;460
00001;48000001;4G000001-
>, - holding frame

ASTRAVAN (H)
1.3 CDTi;1.4 i;1.6;1.7 CDTi;1.7 CDTI;1.9
CDTi

03/05- LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694461 FCL694462 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

COMBO (B)
1.2;1.4;1.7 D 07/94-10/01 ATE FCL692295 FCL692296 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.4 16V 08/99-10/01 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
COMBO (C)
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7
DTI 16V

09/01-02/12 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
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COMBO (C)
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.6;1.7 DI 16V;1.7
DTI 16V

09/01-02/12 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4 16V;1.7 DTI 16V 10/01-02/12 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.
No.:->43033898;43999999;4
4, - holding frame, ->12/2004

1.4 i 16V 01/04-11/11 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, 10/2004->
LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading Ch.

No.:->44;43033898;4399999
9, - holding frame,
10/2004->12/2004

LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/2004->

1.6 CNG 16V;1.7 CDTI 16V 12/04-02/12 LUCAS FCL694451 FCL694452 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

CORSAVAN (B)
1.4 i;1.5 D 01/94-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.7 D 01/94-09/00 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, 03/1996->

ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 03/1996->
CORSAVAN (C)
1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-06/06 LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
1.2 16V;1.2 16V Dualfuel 09/00-06/06 LUCAS FCL694537 FCL694538 48mm(x1) Floating 11 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
1.3 CDTI 16V;1.4;1.7 DTI 16V 09/00-06/06 LUCAS FCL694933 FCL694934 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.7 DI 16V 09/00-06/06 LUCAS FCL694535 FCL694536 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
CORSAVAN (D)
1.2;1.3 CDTI 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
1.3 CDTI 07/06- BOS FCL694621 FCL694622 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, 03/2007->
MOVANO (A)
1.9 DTI 10/01-05/10 BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 11/2003->

2.2 DTI;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTI;3.0 DTi 09/00-05/10 BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame

2.5 CDTI 10/01-08/09 BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 09/2006->

02/03-05/10 BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 10/2006->

2.5 DTI 10/01-08/09 BOS FCL694429 FCL694430 42mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading - holding frame, 09/2002->

NOVAVAN
1.2 01/90-10/94 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame,

11/1990->01/1992
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1990->

1.4 11/90-03/93 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame
1.4;1.5 D 11/90-10/94 ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
1.5 D 01/91-10/94 ATE FCL692293 FCL692294 48mm(x1) Floating 12.7 Leading - holding frame, ->03/1993
VIVARO
1.9 DI 04/03-07/14 LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:2V607599->, - holding
frame

1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V 08/01-12/06 LUCAS FCL694425 FCL694426 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->2V607598, - holding
frame, ->07/2002
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VIVARO
1.9 DI;1.9 DTI;2.0 16V 08/01-12/06 LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:2V607599->, - holding
frame, 08/2002->

08/01-07/14 LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
2.0 16V 08/01-12/06 LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 03/2002->

LUCAS FCL694425 FCL694426 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->2V607598, - holding
frame, 03/2002->07/2002

04/03-07/14 LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 CDTI;2.0 ECOTEC;2.5 CDTI;2.5 DTI 04/03-07/14 LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 CDTI;2.5 CDTI 01/06-07/14 LUCAS FCL695011 FCL695012 40mm(x2) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2006->
LUCAS FCL694609 FCL694610 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, 08/2006->

VOLVO
240
2.3 i CAT;2.4 Diesel 08/86-08/93 ATE FCL692343 FCL692344 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1991
440 (K)
1.6;1.7;1.7 Turbo;1.8;1.9 Turbo-Diesel;2.0 08/88-12/96 GIR FCL691999 FCL692000 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading Ch. No.:6387->, - holding

frame
460 (L)
1.6;1.7;1.7 Turbo;1.8;1.9 Turbo-Diesel;2.0 09/88-07/96 GIR FCL691999 FCL692000 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading Ch. No.:6387->, - holding

frame
480 (E)
1.7 04/86-07/89 GIR FCL691999 FCL692000 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading Ch. No.:538520->, - holding

frame
08/89-07/96 GIR FCL691999 FCL692000 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692337 FCL692338 33mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1992

1.7 Turbo 08/87-07/96 GIR FCL691999 FCL692000 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading Ch. No.:538520->, - holding
frame

2.0 08/92-09/95 GIR FCL691999 FCL692000 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame
740 (4cyl - 16v)
2.0 16V 09/87-08/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS

ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:2274089->, - holding

frame
2.0 GLE;2.3 08/87-08/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:2274089->, - holding

frame
2.3 08/87-07/89 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1987->

08/87-07/91 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
08/88-07/91 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088,

->08/1990
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->12/1989
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->12/1989
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VOLVO
740 (4cyl - 8v)
2.0 01/85-12/85 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing

08/85-07/92 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->08/1991
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->08/1991

01/86-08/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS, 09/1987->
09/88-08/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing + ABS

GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
08/89-07/91 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.0;2.3 01/85-08/90 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

01/85-07/92 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
01/85-08/92 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame

GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame
08/85-07/92 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing ->08/1987

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987

08/87-07/92 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS
08/88-08/90 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:2274089->, - holding
frame

2.3 08/85-12/89 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing 09/1985->08/1987
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1985->08/1987
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1985->08/1987

09/85-12/89 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->
08/87-07/92 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088,

->08/1990
ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088,

09/1990->08/1991
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 08/1989->06/1990
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 08/1989->06/1990

740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v)
2.0 Turbo 09/87-08/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS
2.3 Turbo 08/85-08/91 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS

GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame
08/86-07/89 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing ->08/1987

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987

08/86-07/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
08/89-07/90 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing + ABS

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

09/89-08/91 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
740 (6cyl)
2.4 Diesel 08/85-07/88 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987
2.4 Diesel;2.4 TD Interc.;2.4 Turbo-Diesel 08/85-07/92 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
2.4 TD 08/85-12/90 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

08/86-10/88 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2274088,
09/1987->

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1987->
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch. No.:2274089->, - holding

frame, 09/1987->
2.4 TD Interc. 08/86-07/88 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
2.4 TD Interc.;2.4 Turbo-Diesel 09/85-07/92 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing 10/1986->08/1987

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 10/1986->08/1987
2.4 Turbo-Diesel 09/85-07/92 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->08/1990

VO
LVO



1364

VOLVO
740 (6cyl)
2.4 Turbo-Diesel 09/85-07/92 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1990->08/1991

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->08/1990
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 10/1986->08/1987

760
2.3 Turbo 09/87-07/92 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
2.4 TD Interc. (704);2.4 TD Interc.
(765);2.8 (764);2.8 (765)

05/86-07/92 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987

2.4 TD Interc. (704);2.8 (764);2.8 (765) 05/86-07/92 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing ->08/1987
2.4 TD Interc. (765) 08/87-07/92 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1990
2.4 TD Interc. (765);2.8 (765) 05/86-07/92 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->08/1990
2.4 Turbo Diesel (704);2.8 (704) 05/86-07/92 ATE FCL692341 FCL692342 36mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing ->08/1987

ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1987

2.8 (764) 08/86-07/90 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.8 (765) 05/86-08/91 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->08/1990

08/86-08/90 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->07/1988
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1987->07/1988

780
2.4 D 04/86-07/90 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1987
2.9 08/86-07/87 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1986->
08/86-07/90 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
08/87-07/90 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1987

850
2.0 06/91-12/96 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 09/1991->

08/94-12/96 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 12/1994->
2.0 Turbo 02/93-12/96 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 09/1993->

ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1993->
2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.5 AWD 06/91-10/97 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame
2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.5;2.5 AWD 06/91-10/97 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.0;2.5 TDI 08/91-12/96 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing
2.3 T5 02/93-12/96 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing
2.3 T5 R;2.4 GLE 09/93-10/97 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame
2.5 06/91-07/94 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing 09/1992->01/1994

08/92-12/96 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing 03/1993->01/1994
09/92-12/96 ATE FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing 02/1994->

2.5 TDI 08/95-12/96 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 12/1995->
940 (I)
2.0 01/92-07/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS
2.0 Turbo 08/90-12/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 09/1990->

01/91-07/95 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 01/1992->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 01/1992->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->07/1994

2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.4 Turbo Diesel 08/90-07/95 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing ->09/1993
2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.4 D;2.4 Turbo Diesel 08/90-07/95 GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
2.0;2.3 08/90-12/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
2.0;2.3;2.4 D;2.4 Turbo Diesel 08/90-12/94 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1993

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->

2.3 08/90-07/91 ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

VO
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940 (I)
2.3 08/90-07/91 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.3 Turbo 08/90-07/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing

BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing ->09/1993
GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->

08/91-07/93 GIR FCL692051 FCL692052 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

2.3;2.4 D 08/90-07/95 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.4 D 08/90-07/95 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing ->08/1991
2.4 TD Intercooler 08/90-12/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing ->09/1993

GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->

940 (II)
2.0 11/94-12/95 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 Turbo 04/96-10/98 GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
2.0;2.3 ti;2.3 Turbo;2.4 TD Interc. 08/94-12/98 GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
2.3 08/94-07/95 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame
08/94-10/98 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing ->05/1997

GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->12/1996

2.3 ti;2.3 Turbo;2.4 TD Interc. 08/94-10/98 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->12/1996
960 (I)
2.0 08/90-09/93 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing

GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
09/90-08/93 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 Turbo;2.4 Tdi;2.8;2.8 GL 09/90-08/93 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

2.4 TD Interc. 09/91-07/94 ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
2.4 TD Interc.;2.9 08/90-07/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing ->08/1993

GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL692347 FCL692348 38mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing ->08/1993
ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing 09/1993->

2.9 08/90-07/94 BDX FCL691223 FCL691224 40mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
960 (II)
2.5;2.9 07/94-12/96 GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692349 FCL692350 40mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
C70 (I)
2.0 03/97-09/02 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 03/1998->

ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame,
09/1997->09/1999

03/98-10/05 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1999
2.0 T 03/98-10/05 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2002
2.0 T;2.3 T5;2.4 T;2.5 03/97-10/05 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame
2.0 T;2.5 T 03/97-09/02 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 06/1997->
2.0;2.0 T;2.3 T5;2.3 T-5;2.4 T;2.5;2.5 T 03/97-10/05 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.3 T5;2.3 T-5;2.5 T 03/97-10/05 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->2020
2.5 03/99-09/02 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, ->08/2000

05/99-09/02 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 10/1999->
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C70 (I)
2.5 05/99-09/02 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1999->
C70 (II)
2.0 D;2.4;2.4 D;2.4 i;D3;D4;D5;T5 03/06- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
S40 (I)
1.6;1.8;1.9 T4;1.9 TD;2.0 07/95-07/00 LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1998->

1.6;1.8;2.0 07/95-08/99 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1997

07/95-12/03 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame

1.6;2.0 07/95-12/03 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame
1.8 i;1.9 DI;2.0 T 10/97-12/03 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame

1.8;2.0 07/95-08/99 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1997
1.9 T4 05/97-07/00 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,

10/1997->12/1997
GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
10/1997->12/1997

1.9 TD 07/95-08/99 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
01/1996->12/1997

GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
01/1996->12/1997

2.0 T4 07/00-12/03 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame, 12/2000->

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame, 12/2000->

S40 (II)
1.6 01/05- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading Ch. No.:->308278, - holding

frame
1.6 D;1.6 D2;1.8;2.0;2.0 D;2.0 D4;2.4;2.4
D5;D3;T5 AWD

01/04- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

1.8 FlexFuel 01/06- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 04/2006->
2.0 F 10/06- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 06/2009->
S60 (I)
2.0 T;2.4;2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 T5;2.5 T AWD 07/00-04/10 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2006
2.0 T;2.4;2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 T5;2.5 T;2.5 T
AWD

07/00-04/10 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->12/2006

2.3 T5;2.4 Bifuel (CNG);2.4 Bifuel
(LPG);2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 T;2.4 T AWD;2.5
T;T5

07/00-04/10 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.3 T5;2.4 Bifuel (CNG);2.4 Bifuel
(LPG);2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 T;2.4 T AWD;T5

07/00-04/10 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

S70
2.0 01/97-11/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 12/1998->
ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->FC

1:511801/2:508094VO
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S70
2.0 01/97-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->FC

1:511811/2:508094
ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 12/1998->

2.0 Turbo 01/97-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->FC
1:511801/2:508094

2.0 Turbo;2.3;2.3 T-5;2.3 Turbo;2.4;2.4
AWD;2.4 Turbo;2.5;2.5 Bifuel;2.5 TDI;2.5
TDi AWD

11/96-11/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

2.3 T5 AWD;2.4 T5 AWD 11/96-04/99 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame
2.3 T-5;2.4;2.5;2.5 TDI 01/97-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->FC

1:511811/2:508094
2.3 Turbo 01/97-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->FC

1:511811/2:508094,
05/1997->

2.3;2.4 AWD;2.4 Turbo;2.5 Bifuel;2.5 TDi
AWD

11/96-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame

2.4 Blu-Fuel 07/97-09/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 07/1999->
2.4 Blu-Fuel;2.5 Bifuel 07/97-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1999->
2.5 06/98-11/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame,

10/1998->05/1999
S80 (I)
2.0 T 06/98-07/06 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 11/1998->

ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 11/1998->
2.0 T;2.4;2.4 Bifuel (CNG);2.4 Bifuel
(LPG);2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 T;2.5 T AWD;2.5
TDI;2.8 T6;2.9

05/98-07/06 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 T;2.4;2.4 Bifuel (CNG);2.4 Bifuel
(LPG);2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 T;2.5 T;2.5 T
AWD;2.5 TDI;2.8 T6;2.9

05/98-07/06 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.4 T5 AWD 04/00-09/03 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->
ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 08/2000->

2.9 03/99-07/06 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/1999->
ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 10/1999->

3.0 T6 06/01-07/06 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 10/2001->
3.0;3.0 T6 06/01-07/06 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2001->
S90
2.5;2.9 11/96-10/98 GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
V40
1.6;1.8 07/95-08/99 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1997

GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1997

03/99-06/04 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame

1.6;1.8;1.9 T4;1.9 TD;2.0 07/95-07/00 LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1998->

1.8 i;1.9 DI;2.0 T;2.0 T4 10/97-06/04 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame

1.9 T4 05/97-07/00 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
10/1997->12/1997
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V40
1.9 T4 05/97-07/00 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
10/1997->12/1997

1.9 TD 07/95-08/99 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
01/1996->12/1997

GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
01/1996->12/1997

2.0 07/95-08/99 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
11/1996->12/1997

GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
11/1996->12/1997

07/95-06/04 GIR FCL692685 FCL692686 54mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,
11/1996->12/1996

GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame, 11/1996->

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame, 11/1996->

2.0 T 07/99-06/04 GIR FCL692687 FCL692688 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->426760, - holding
frame, 10/1999->

LUCAS FCL694149 FCL694150 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:426761->, - holding
frame, 10/1999->

D2;D3;D4;T2 GTDi;T3 GTDi;T4 GTDi;T5 03/12- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
V50
1.6;1.6 D;1.6 D2;1.8;2.0;2.0 D;2.0
FlexFuel;2.4;2.4 D5;2.4 Tdi;D3;D4;T5;T5
AWD

04/04- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

1.8 FlexFuel 01/05- ATE FCL694351 FCL694352 57mm(x2) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 04/2005->
V70 (I)
2.0 01/97-03/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1998->
2.0 Turbo AWD;2.3;2.3 AWD;2.4 Turbo
AWD;2.5 AWD

11/96-11/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3 T AWD;2.3 T-5;2.3 T-5
AWD;2.4;2.4 AWD;2.4 Bifuel;2.4
Turbo;2.5;2.5 Bifuel;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDi
AWD;2.5 Turbo AWD

11/96-05/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

2.0;2.0 Turbo;2.3 T-5;2.4;2.5;2.5 TDI 01/97-05/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->465288
2.3 T AWD;2.3 T-5 AWD;2.4 AWD;2.4
Bifuel;2.5 Bifuel;2.5 TDi AWD

11/96-05/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 Turbo 01/97-03/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 04/1997->
ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->465288, 05/1997->

2.4 Turbo 01/97-03/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch.
No.:->511811;508094;46528
8

2.5 06/98-03/00 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame, 10/1998->
ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1999->

2.5 Turbo AWD 01/97-05/00 ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->FC
1:511811/2:508094

V70 (II)
2.0 T;2.3 T5;2.4 Bifuel (CNG);2.4 Bifuel
(LPG);2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 D5 AWD;2.4 T
AWD;2.4 T5;2.5 T;2.5 T AWD

03/00-08/07 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

2.0 T;2.4;2.4 Bifuel (CNG);2.4 Bifuel
(LPG);2.4 D;2.4 D5;2.4 D5 AWD;2.4 T;2.4 T
AWD;2.4 T5;2.5 T AWD

03/00-08/07 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

2.3 10/00-09/04 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
2.3 T5 03/00-08/04 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, ->09/2001VO

LV
O
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VOLVO
V70 (II)
2.4 03/00-08/07 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 03/2001->

ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 03/2001->
2.5 TDI 03/00-08/07 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692345 FCL692346 38mm(x2) Fixed 9.6 Trailing Ch. No.:->465288
ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

V90
2.5;2.9 11/96-12/98 GIR FCL692065 FCL692066 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Trailing - holding frame
XC70 CROSS COUNTRY
2.4 D5 AWD;2.5 T XC AWD 09/02-08/07 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
2.4 D5 XC AWD 09/02-08/07 ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame
2.4 T XC AWD 11/97-09/02 ATE FCL694005 FCL694006 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading - holding frame

03/00-09/02 ATE FCL694593 FCL694594 60mm(x1) Floating 28 Leading - holding frame, 10/2000->
ATE FCL694493 FCL694494 42mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 10/2000->

XC90
2.5 T;3.2 AWD;D5;T6;V8 10/02- ATE FCL694753 FCL694754 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694627 FCL694628 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
3.2 AWD 04/10- ATE FCL694753 FCL694754 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame, 04/2011->

ATE FCL694627 FCL694628 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 04/2011->
D3 / D5 04/09- ATE FCL694753 FCL694754 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame, 10/2010->

ATE FCL694627 FCL694628 45mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/2010->

VW
BEETLE
1.2 TSI 07/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA/1ZD/1ZE/1ZP, - holding

frame
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 04/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZQ/1ZM, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

1.4 TSI 04/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame,
10/2011->

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame,
10/2011->

12/12- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 04/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZD/1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
2.0 TSI 04/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

12/12- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA/1ZD/1ZE/1ZP, - holding
frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZD; 1ZA/1ZE/1ZP, - holding
frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

2.5 04/11- BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

BORA (4WD)
1.8 4motion;2.0 4motion 02/99-05/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding

frame

VO
LVO
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VW
BORA (4WD)
1.8 4motion;2.0 4motion 02/99-05/05 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 11/98-05/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding
frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

05/00-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame, 09/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
09/2000->

11/00-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame, 04/2001->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
04/2001->

05/01-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame

2.3 V5 4motion 12/98-10/00 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

10/00-05/05 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KU/2EE, - holding frame

2.8 V6 4motion 03/99-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch.
No.:->1JYP490064;1JYU2608
31;1JYW671283;1JYB115040;
1JYD618585, 1ZQ, - holding
frame, ->05/1999

TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KU/2EE, - holding frame

BORA
1.4 16V 03/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYW238580;1JYD128801
;1JYP061677;1JYU008822;1J
YB019361->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYB019361;1JYW238580
;1JYD128801;1JYP061677;1J
YU008822->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame

1.4 16V;1.6 08/00-05/05 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.6;1.9 SDI;2.0 10/98-05/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding
frame

1.6 16V;1.6 FSI 02/00-05/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding
frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.6;1.8;1.9 SDI;2.0 10/98-05/05 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYD128802;1JYB019362;
1JYP061678;1JYW238581;1JY
U008823->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame, 07/1999->

VW
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VW
BORA
1.6;1.9 SDI;2.0 10/98-05/05 LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:->1JYB019361;1JYP0616
77;1JYW238580;1JYU008822;
1JYD128801, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame, ->06/1999

1.6;2.0 05/99-05/05 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYB019362;1JYP061678;
1JYW238581;1JYU008823;1J
YD128802->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame

1.8 10/98-05/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding
frame, 02/1999->

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:->1JYD128801;1JYB0193
61;1JYP061677;1JYW238580;
1JYU008822, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame,
02/1999->06/1999

1.8 T 05/00-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 10/98-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame

ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1LS/1ZM, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:->1JYB019361;1JYP0616
77;1JYW238580;1JYU008822;
1JYD128801, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame, ->06/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYD128802;1JYB019362;
1JYP061678;1JYW238581;1JY
U008823->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame, 07/1999->

05/99-06/01 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYB019362;1JYP061678;
1JYW238581;1JYU008823;1J
YD128802->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame

05/00-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame, 09/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame,
09/2000->

09/00-05/05 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

11/00-05/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame, 04/2001->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame,
04/2001->

2.3 V5 10/98-10/00 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN/1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694315 FCL694316 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:->1JYB019361;1JYP0616
77;1JYW238580;1JYU008822;
1JYD128801, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame, ->06/1999

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYD128802;1JYB019362;
1JYP061678;1JYW238581;1JY
U008823->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame, 07/1999->

VW
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BORA
2.3 V5 05/99-10/00 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch.
No.:1JYB019362;1JYP061678;
1JYW238581;1JYU008823;1J
YD128802->, 1KP/1KT, -
holding frame

10/00-05/05 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KY, - holding frame

CADDY (II)
1.4 16V 08/00-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK, - holding frame
1.4;1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:9KT514501->,

1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,
04/1996->

1.6 11/95-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:9KT514501->, 1LY, -
holding frame, 04/1996->

06/97-09/00 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
1.6;1.9 D 06/96-12/00 GIR FCL694173 FCL694174 54mm(x1) Floating 12.9 Leading - holding frame
1.7 SDI;1.9 TDI 07/96-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
1.9 D 11/95-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:9KT514501->,

1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,
04/1996->

CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI 08/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 2E3/1ZF, - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E2/1ZF, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI
4motion

08/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA; 1ZE/1ZA, - holding
frame; - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E3/1ZF; 2E3/1ZF, - holding
frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI
4motion

08/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E2/1ZF; 2E2/1ZF, - holding
frame

1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04-08/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF, - holding frame
1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04-08/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

1.6 BiFuel;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 11/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA; 1ZE/1ZA, - holding
frame; - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E2/1ZF; 2E2/1ZF, - holding
frame

1.6;1.9 TDI 04/04- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
11/2007->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
11/2007->

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame,
11/2007->
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CADDY (III)
1.6;2.0 EcoFuel 04/04- TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 05/08-08/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
11/2009->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
11/2009->

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 11/2009->

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 EcoFuel 04/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading

2.0 EcoFuel 04/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 09/07-08/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame

CC
1.4 TSI;1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI;3.6
FSI 4motion

11/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM/1ZG, - holding frame

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 12/12- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM, 1ZG, - holding frame
CORRADO
1.8 16V 04/89-07/92 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 G60 09/88-09/93 GIR FCL691919 FCL691920 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/1991->
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->P009000, - holding
frame, ->03/1993

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:P009001->, - holding
frame, 03/1993->

2.0 i 04/93-12/95 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:P009001->, - holding
frame

2.0 i 16V;2.9 VR6 08/91-12/95 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->P009000, - holding
frame, ->03/1993

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:P009001->, - holding
frame, 03/1993->

EOS
1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI 03/06- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
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EOS
1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V 03/06- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 06/06-05/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
11/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 16V 05/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA/1LJ, - holding frame
2.0 TFSI 03/06- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

2.0 TSI 11/09- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA/1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame,
->11/2010

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame,
12/2010->

3.2 V6;3.6 V6 06/06-11/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694729 FCL694730 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Leading 2EA, - holding frame

FOX
1.2 09/10- BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1ZN, - holding frame
1.2;1.4;1.4 TDI 04/05- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1ZN
GOLF II (4WD)
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 08/88-12/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 i Syncro CAT;1.8 Syncro 02/86-10/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GOLF II
1.0 08/85-10/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, 08/1989->
1.3 08/85-12/87 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1987
1.3 CAT 06/86-12/92 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1991
1.8 GTI 01/85-07/85 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

08/85-10/87 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.8 GTI 16V 02/86-06/90 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch.

No.:->1GZKW240000;1GZKB0
75000

02/86-10/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch.
No.:->1GZKB075000;1GZKW2
40000;1G-KW240001

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch.
No.:->1GZKB075000;1GZKW2
40000;1GKW24001

GIR FCL691881 FCL691882 36mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.8 GTI G60 04/90-07/91 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 GTI;1.8 GTI G60 01/85-07/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691881 FCL691882 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, - holding frameVW
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GOLF III (4WD)
1.8 Syncro 10/94-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
1.8 Syncro (1HX1) 01/93-08/97 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 TDI Syncro 07/95-04/99 LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1) 08/95-08/97 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
2.0 Syncro 08/95-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1996->
2.0 Syncro (1HX1) 08/95-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1996->

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1996->

2.9 VR6 Syncro 10/94-04/99 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 07/1995->
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1995->

2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) 10/94-08/97 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GOLF III
1.4 10/91-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1HZTO28354
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1H-ZT028355->

10/91-04/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, 10/1996->
11/91-08/97 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, 10/1996->

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1HZT028355->
07/93-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1HZTB015953
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, 05/1996->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:1HZTB015954->,

->04/1996
1.6 09/92-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK/1LF, - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1HZTO28354
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1HZT028355->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, 10/1996->
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:->1HPW240000;1HPB030
000, - holding frame,
->10/1992

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch.
No.:1HPW240001;1HPB03000
1->, - holding frame,
->12/1994

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KK, - holding frame,
01/1995->

07/94-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

10/94-05/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:1EV000001->, -
holding frame, 05/1996->

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading Ch. No.:->1ET030000, -
holding frame, ->04/1996

07/95-08/97 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LD, - holding frame
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GOLF III
1.6 07/95-08/97 LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading 1LL/1LV, - holding frame

ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LN, - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, 1KD/1KK, - holding
frame

1.8 11/91-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1H-ZS246940
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1H-ZTO28354
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1H-ZT028355->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1HZT028355->
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->10/1992

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->10/1992

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 11/1992->

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
11/1992->12/1994

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1995->

11/91-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

07/93-05/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:1EV000001->, -
holding frame, 05/1996->

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading Ch. No.:->1ET030000, -
holding frame, ->04/1996

07/93-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1996->
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1996
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 12/1997->

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, ->04/1996
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 05/1996->

1.9 D 11/91-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1H-ZT028355->

11/91-04/99 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, 10/1996->
07/93-04/99 LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

1.9 SDI 07/95-08/97 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1T028354
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, Ch. No.:1HZT028355->
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

07/95-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1H-TW028354, -

holding frame
LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS
1.9 TD 07/93-04/99 LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, 10/1996->
1.9 TD,GTD 11/91-08/97 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, 10/1996->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:1H-ZT028355->
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame
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GOLF III
1.9 TDI 09/93-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 06/1996->

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, ->05/1996
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->1HPW240000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:1HPW240001->, -
holding frame

03/94-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

08/95-05/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:1EV000001->, -
holding frame, 05/1996->

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading Ch. No.:->1ET030000, -
holding frame, ->04/1996

04/96-08/97 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

07/96-05/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/1996->
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1996->

2.0 11/91-08/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - ABS, - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

07/93-05/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:1EV000001->, -
holding frame, 05/1996->

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading Ch. No.:->1ET030000, -
holding frame,
10/1994->04/1996

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1994->

07/93-04/99 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

2.0 GL 08/95-09/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->03/1996

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 04/1996->

2.0 GTI 16V 08/92-08/97 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.8 VR6 01/92-08/97 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame, ->02/1995
ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 03/1995->
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->1HPW240000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:1HPW240001->, -
holding frame

08/95-09/97 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
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GOLF III
2.8 VR6 08/95-09/97 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GOLF IV (4WD)
1.8 4motion;2.0 4motion 05/98-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 07/98-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

05/99-06/01 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame,
12/1999->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
12/1999->

09/99-06/01 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame,
01/2000->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
01/2000->

02/00-06/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame,
05/2001->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
05/2001->

11/00-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame,
04/2001->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame,
04/2001->

05/02-06/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LS/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 2EE, - holding frame

2.3 V5 4motion 12/98-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE, - holding frame

10/00-06/06 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KU/2EE, - holding frame

2.8 V6 4motion 03/99-06/06 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KU/2EE, - holding frame

3.2 R32 4motion 09/02-06/05 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 2EL, - holding frame

GOLF IV
1.4 16V;1.9 SDI 08/97-06/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZP, - holding frame

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
07/1999->

05/99-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.6 08/97-06/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZP, - holding frame
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GOLF IV
1.6 08/00-06/05 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame

1.6 16V 02/00-06/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZP, - holding frame
1.6 16V;1.6 FSI 02/00-06/05 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame

02/00-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.6;2.0 08/97-05/04 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
07/1999->

06/98-06/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK/1LY/1ZJ+1AC, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading 1LL, - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->1EX014000, 1KK, -
holding frame, ->08/1998

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1EX014001->,
1KD/1KK, - holding frame,
09/1998->

07/98-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
05/99-06/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.8 08/97-06/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing
ATE FCL692751 FCL692750 35mm(x2) Fixed 10 Trailing Ch.

No.:W1000001.W5000001;W7
000001->

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
07/1999->

06/98-06/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK/1LY/1ZJ+1AC, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading 1LL, - holding frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->1EX014000, 1KK, -
holding frame, ->08/1998

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1EX014001->,
1KD/1KK, - holding frame,
09/1998->

1.8 T 08/97-06/05 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
07/1999->

08/97-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame
05/00-06/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

1.8 T GTI 08/01-06/05 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KY, - holding frame
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GOLF IV
1.9 TDI 08/97-05/04 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
07/1999->

08/97-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
06/98-06/02 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK/1LY/1ZJ+1AC, - holding

frame
LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading 1LL, - holding frame

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->1EX014000, 1KK, -
holding frame, ->08/1998

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing Ch. No.:1EX014001->,
1KD/1KK, - holding frame,
09/1998->

12/98-06/01 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame,
05/1999->

GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
05/1999->06/1999

05/99-06/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

05/00-06/05 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame,
09/2000->

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
09/2000->

09/00-06/05 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LR/1LS/1ZM/1ZP, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame

11/00-06/05 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
04/2001->

11/00-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame,
04/2001->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame,
04/2001->

2.0 Bi-Fuel 02/02-06/06 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame,
05/2002->

GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame,
05/2002->

2.3 V5 08/97-10/00 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
->06/1999

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KS, - holding frame,
07/1999->

08/97-06/06 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame
05/99-06/06 GIR FCL694329 FCL694330 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KP/1KT, - holding frame

10/00-06/06 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 1KY, - holding frame

GOLF PLUS
1.2 TSI;1.6 BiFuel 05/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frameVW
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GOLF PLUS
1.2 TSI;1.6 BiFuel 05/09- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6 TDI;1.9
TDI;2.0 TDI

01/05- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6 MultiFuel;1.9 TDI 01/05- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM, - holding frame
1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6
TDI;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI

01/05- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame

1.4 TSI 05/06- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

1.6 FSI;2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 01/05- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 01/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
GOLF V (4WD)
1.9 TDI 4motion 08/04-11/08 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

08/04-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
01/08-07/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE/1KF, - holding frame

2.0 FSI 4motion 08/04-11/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame,
05/2005->

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
05/2005->

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 08/04-11/08 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0 TDI 4motion 08/04-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
2.0 TDI 4motion 08/04-11/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame,

05/2007->
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF, - holding frame,
05/2007->

06/07-07/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE/1KF, - holding frame

GOLF V
1.4 06/07-07/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE/1KF, - holding frame

1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.6 FSI;2.0 SDI 10/03-11/08 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM/1ZC, - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KQ, - holding frame

1.4 TSI 06/07-07/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

VW
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GOLF V
1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI 10/03-11/08 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KQ, - holding frame

10/03-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
11/05-11/08 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KZ, - holding frame

11/05-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
06/07-07/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE/1KF, - holding frame

1.6;1.6 MultiFuel;1.9 TDI 10/03-11/08 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF/1ZM/1ZC, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KQ, - holding frame

10/03-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
06/07-07/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE/1KF, - holding frame

2.0 06/07-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

2.0 FSI 01/04-11/08 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KQ, - holding frame

2.0 GTI 10/04-02/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading 1KY, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 16V 10/03-11/08 TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KQ, - holding frame

10/03-07/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame
06/07-07/09 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE/1KF, - holding frame

GOLF VI (4WD)
1.6 TDI 4motion 07/09-07/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1X1, - holding frame,
->12/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame,
01/2010->

2.0 TDI 01/10-07/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4motion 05/09-11/12 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

2.0 TSI 07/09-07/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frameVW
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GOLF VI
1.2 TSI 16V 11/13- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
1.2 TSI 16V;1.8 TSI 06/09- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI 07/09-07/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
12/09-07/13 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 10/08-11/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
10/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

07/09-07/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1X0, - holding frame,
->12/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame,
01/2010->

1.4 TSI 10/08-07/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
10/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

07/09-07/13 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1X0, - holding frame,
->12/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame,
01/2010->

03/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame
1.4;1.6 10/08-11/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

07/09-07/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1X0, - holding frame,
->12/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame,
01/2010->

1.6 BiFuel 03/09-11/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

1.6 MultiFuel 10/08-11/12 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

07/10-07/13 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame

1.8 TSI 06/09-01/11 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
2.0 GTi 04/09-11/12 TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Leading 1KY, - holding frame

2.0 GTI 11/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame,
05/2012->

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame,
05/2012->

VW
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GOLF VI
2.0 R;2.0 TSI 01/13- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1ZA/1ZD, - holding

frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 10/08-05/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZP, - holding frame
04/09-07/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame

11/13- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP; 1ZA/1ZD, - holding
frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 16V 07/09-07/13 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1X0, - holding frame,
->12/2009

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS/1X0, - holding frame,
01/2010->

2.0 TSI 11/13- BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

JETTA (II)
1.3 CAT 06/87-12/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 08/1989->
1.8 08/86-01/90 GIR FCL691881 FCL691882 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
->07/1989

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/1989->

1.8 16V 08/86-10/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
06/87-12/89 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:KB075001->, - holding

frame, 11/1988->
GIR FCL691881 FCL691882 36mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading + ABS, - holding frame,
->07/1988

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
08/1988->

JETTA (III)
1.4 TSI 07/08-10/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP/1LJ/1ZD, - holding

frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE/1KJ, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TFSI;2.5 FSI 09/05-10/10 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

10/05-10/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL694575 FCL694576 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Leading 1KV, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.5 FSI 09/05-10/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame

VW
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JETTA (III)
1.6 FSI;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI 08/05-10/10 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame

1.6;1.6 FSI;1.6 MultiFuel;1.6 TDI;1.9 TDI 08/05-10/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 FSI;2.0 TDI 16V 08/05-10/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

JETTA (IV)
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI 02/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZQ, - holding frame
1.4 TSI 04/11-07/14 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

04/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

1.4 TSI Hybrid 04/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame,
07/2012->

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KU, - holding frame,
07/2012->

1.6 12/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZQ/1ZM, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 10/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZQ/1ZM, - holding frame
TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KU, - holding frame

02/11- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

2.0 TSI 12/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

12/12- TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD/1KU, - holding frame

JETTA 4WD (II)
1.8 Syncro 08/87-07/88 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame

08/87-07/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
LUPO
1.0 10/98-05/00 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1ZS/1LM, - holding frame
1.0;1.4;1.7 SDI 09/98-07/05 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.2 TDI 3L 07/99-07/05 ATE FCL694653 FCL694654 48mm(x1) Floating 15 Leading
1.4 16V 09/98-07/05 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

08/99-07/05 GIR FCL694093 FCL694094 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE/1KK/1KJ, - holding frame

1.4 FSI 02/01-07/05 GIR FCL694093 FCL694094 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
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LUPO
1.4 FSI 02/01-07/05 LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KE/1KK/1KJ, - holding frame

1.4 TDI 01/99-07/05 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1ZC/1LM, - holding
frame, 05/1999->

1.6 GTI 09/00-07/05 LUCAS FCL694587 FCL694588 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LX, - holding frame
MULTIVAN (T5)
1.9 TDI 04/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame,

06/2005->
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4, - holding frame,
06/2005->

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:->7H8027999, 0WR, -
holding frame, 06/2005->

1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4motion 04/03- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4, - holding frame

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:->7H8027999, 0WR, -
holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 11/03-11/09 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing Ch. No.:7H8028000->, 0WR, -
holding frame

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 09/09- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame,
01/2010->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4, - holding frame,
01/2010->

2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0
TSI;2.0 TSI 4motion

09/09- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4, - holding frame

3.2 V6 02/04-06/04 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, -
holding frame

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 0WR, - holding frame
3.2 V6;3.2 V6 4motion 02/04-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame

ATE FCL694333 FCL694334 60mm(x1) Floating 32.5 Leading 2E4
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4, - holding frame

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:->7H8027999, 0WR, -
holding frame

NEW BEETLE
1.4;1.6 06/00-09/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

1.6 10/99-09/00 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS/1KV, - holding frame

1.8 T 10/99-09/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS/1KV, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 01/98-06/04 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS/1KV, - holding frame,
->07/1999

02/01-09/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZP, - holding frame,
07/2001->

VW
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NEW BEETLE
1.9 TDI 02/01-09/10 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS/1KV, - holding frame,
07/2001->

06/03-09/10 LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS/1KV, - holding frame

07/05-09/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZP/1ZM, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KV/1KS, - holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0 01/98-09/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS/1KV, - holding frame,
08/1999->

2.0 01/98-09/10 GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KS, - holding frame,
->07/1999

09/02-10/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 V5 10/00-09/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZH/1ZE/1ZD, - holding frame
TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 07/05-09/10 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZE, - holding frame
ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZP/1ZM, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694073 FCL694074 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KV/1KS, - holding frame

RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 04/00-05/01 TRW FCL694449 FCL694450 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing - holding frame, 07/2000->

PASSAT (01-05)
1.6;1.9 TDI 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

1.8 T 20V 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
1.8 T 20V;2.0;2.0 TDI;2.3 V5;2.3 VR5;2.5
TDI

11/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

2.0;2.0 TDI 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
2.3 V5;2.3 VR5 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
2.5 TDI 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding

frame
PASSAT (05-11)
1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.6 TDI;2.0 BlueTDI 01/09-11/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1LH/1ZM, - holding frame

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;1.8 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V

03/05-10/11 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1LH/1ZM, - holding frame

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame VW
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PASSAT (05-11)
1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;1.8 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V

03/05-10/11 TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
01/2008->

1.4 TSI;1.6 FSI;1.8 TSI;1.9 TDI;2.0 FSI;2.0
TDi;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V

03/05-10/11 TRW FCL694421 FCL694422 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
->12/2007

1.4 TSI;1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 08/05-11/10 TRW FCL694421 FCL694422 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 08/05-11/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1LH/1ZM, - holding
frame, 02/2006->

TRW FCL694421 FCL694422 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
02/2006->12/2007

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
02/2006->

2.0 TDi;2.0 TDI 08/05-05/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1LH/1ZG/1ZM, - holding
frame

PASSAT (10->)
1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.4 TSI MultiFuel;1.6
TDI;1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI

08/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM/1ZG, - holding frame

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

PASSAT (81-88)
2.2 01/85-03/88 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 08/1985->
08/85-03/88 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

PASSAT (88-97)
1.6 02/88-12/88 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->31L085000,

04/1988->
02/88-09/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, Ch. No.:->31L085000,

04/1988->09/1989
04/88-12/88 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
04/88-09/91 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1989
07/94-12/95 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 10/1994->

1.6 TD 08/88-09/93 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/1989->

1.6;1.8 02/88-08/96 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

02/88-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
08/90-05/97 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:3AT000001->, -
holding frame, 08/1995->

1.8 02/88-08/96 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->P080000, - holding
frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:P080001->, - holding
frame

02/88-05/97 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->P080000, -
holding frameVW
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PASSAT (88-97)
1.8 02/88-05/97 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:P080001->, -
holding frame

04/88-07/90 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

08/90-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - ABS, - holding frame,

->09/1993
1.8 16V;1.8 GL 04/88-09/93 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->P080000, - holding
frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:P080001->, - holding
frame

1.8 16V;1.8 GL;1.9 TDI;2.0 04/88-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 05/89-10/93 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 TD 03/91-08/96 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

03/91-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:3AT000001->, -
holding frame, 08/1995->

1.9 TDI 03/96-05/97 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0 02/90-05/97 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->07/1995

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:3AT000001->, -
holding frame, 08/1995->

2.0 02/90-08/96 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1995->

2.0 16V 01/94-05/97 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:3AT000001->, -
holding frame, 08/1995->

2.0 16V;2.8 VR6 08/88-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.8 VR6 06/91-08/96 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, ->09/1993
ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 10/1993->
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1993

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1993->

PASSAT (97-00)
1.6;1.8 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame

VW
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PASSAT (97-00)
1.6;1.8 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.8 T;2.0;2.8 V6 10/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
1.8 T;2.5 TDI;2.8 V6 10/96-11/00 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

1.8;1.9 TDI 10/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 TDI 10/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1ZC, - holding frame
08/98-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame,

01/1999->
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame,

01/1999->
LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1999->

02/00-11/00 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 08/99-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1ZC, - holding frame,
05/1997->

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame,
05/1997->

LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 05/1997->

06/97-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1ZC, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LZ/1ZJ, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 4motion 04/00-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0;2.3 VR5;2.8 V6 10/96-11/00 LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.3 VR5 10/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1ZC, - holding frame
2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion 10/97-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1ZC, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.5 TDI 07/98-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding
frame

2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 12/98-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame

VW
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PASSAT (97-00)
2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 12/98-11/00 LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

2.8 V6 08/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame,
01/1999->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame,
01/1999->

09/99-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 10/96-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding

frame; - holding frame,
06/1997->

LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame,
01/2000->

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
06/1997->12/1999

06/97-11/00 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694051 FCL694052 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1999

PASSAT 4WD (01-05)
1.9 TDI 4motion;2.0 4motion;2.3 V5
4motion;2.3 VR5 4motion;2.8 4motion

11/00-05/05 LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 4motion;2.3 V5 4motion;2.3 VR5
4motion

11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LE/1ZC, - holding frame

2.0 4motion 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LE/1ZC, - holding frame
2.5 TDI 4motion 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding frame

GIR FCL694075 FCL694076 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 1LT, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

01/03-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LB/1ZC, - holding frame
2.8 4motion 11/00-05/05 ATE FCL694023 FCL694024 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Trailing 1LT; 1LB/1LE/1ZC, - holding

frame
4.0 W8 4motion 09/01-09/04 LUCAS FCL692798 FCL692799 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KD/1KF, - holding frame

PASSAT 4WD (05-11)
2.0 FSI 4motion;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion;2.0
TDI 4motion

03/05-11/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1LH/1ZM, - holding frame

TRW FCL694421 FCL694422 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
->12/2007

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
01/2008->

2.0 TDI 4motion 05/09-07/10 TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

05/09-11/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1LH/1ZM, - holding
frame, 11/2009->

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
11/2009->
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PASSAT 4WD (05-11)
2.0 TDI 4motion 05/09-11/10 TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
11/2009->

3.2 FSI 4motion 11/05-11/10 TRW FCL695029 FCL695030 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

22 Leading 2EA, - holding frame

PASSAT 4WD (10->)
1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI
4motion;3.6 FSI 4motion

08/10- TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI
4motion;3.6 FSI 4motion

08/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM/1ZG, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4motion 08/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM/1ZG, - holding frame,
11/2010->

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame,
11/2010->

PASSAT 4WD (81-88)
1.8 Syncro 01/86-03/88 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
2.2 Syncro 08/85-03/88 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

PASSAT 4WD (88-97)
1.8 G60 Syncro 08/88-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 Syncro 10/90-08/96 GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1992->

10/90-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, ->09/1992

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame,
10/1992->09/1993

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/94-05/97 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 10/1994->
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame, 10/1994->

PASSAT CC
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 01/11-01/12 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM/1ZG, - holding frame
1.4 TSI MultiFuel;1.8 TSI;2.0 BlueTDI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI

05/08-01/12 TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KW, - holding frame

TRW FCL695035 FCL695036 38mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

1.8 TSI;2.0 BlueTDI 11/08-11/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM, - holding frame
1.8 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI 05/08-01/12 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LH/1ZM, - holding frame
2.0 TSI 11/10-01/12 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZM/1LH, - holding frame
POLO (6K) (97-01)
1.4 05/97-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:6K-ZV022629->6K-ZV022
628
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POLO (6K) (97-01)
1.4 05/97-09/01 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:6K-ZV022629->6K-ZV022
628

1.4;1.9 SDI 05/97-09/01 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
1.6 05/97-09/01 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
1.6;1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZL/1ZE, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
GIR FCL692770 FCL692771 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KK/1KT, - holding frame

1.7 SDI 08/97-09/01 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame,
11/1997->

1.7 SDI;1.9 SDI 06/97-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading

1.9 SDI 06/97-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame, ->08/1999

08/99-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LG/1ZD, - holding frame
1.9 TDI 05/97-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LG/1ZD, - holding frame

06/98-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, 1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - ABS
1.4 16V;1.4 TDI 10/99-09/01 LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing + ABS, 1KQ/1KF, - holding
frame

1.4 16V;1.4 TDI;100 1.4 16V 04/96-09/01 GIR FCL694093 FCL694094 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK/1ZE, - holding frame
1.4 TDi 01/00-10/00 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.4 TDI;100 1.4 16V 04/96-09/01 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1ZC/1ZN/1LM, - holding

frame
1.4;1.9 SDI 10/99-09/01 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
1.6 16V GTI 10/99-09/01 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LB/1ZC/1ZN/1LM, - holding

frame
LUCAS FCL694587 FCL694588 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LW/1LX, - holding frame

1.7 SDI 04/97-09/01 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
1.9 D 10/99-09/01 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
45 1.0;55 1.3 10/94-09/96 BDX FCL694171 FCL694172 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch.

No.:6NSY087411;6NSW00850
1->

45 1.0;55 1.3;55 1.4;64 1.9 D;75 1.6 10/94-10/99 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
10/94-09/01 BDX FCL694089 FCL694090 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
50 1.0;64 1.9 SDI 07/96-10/99 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
55 1.4;64 1.9 D;75 1.6 10/94-10/99 BDX FCL694171 FCL694172 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch.

No.:6N-SY087411;6N-SW0085
01->

60 1.4 07/95-10/99 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
BDX FCL694171 FCL694172 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch.

No.:6N-SY087411;6N-SW0085
01->

60 1.7 SDI 08/97-10/99 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
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POLO (6N) (94-02)
100 1.4 16V 04/96-09/01 LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KQ/1KF, - holding frame

120 1.6 16V GTI 09/98-10/99 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694587 FCL694588 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame

POLO (6R) (09->)
1.2;1.2 TDI;1.2 TSI;1.4;1.4 BiFuel;1.4
TSI;1.6 BiFuel;1.6 TDI

06/09- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LR/1ZG/1ZJ, - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC/1LN, - holding frame
2.0 R WRC 08/13- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZC/1LN, - holding frame
POLO (9N) (02-09)
1.2 01/02-05/07 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1ZF/9U0/9U1, - holding

frame
05/07-11/09 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1ZF/9U0/9U1;

1LR/1ZG/1ZJ, - holding frame
BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM/1ZN/9U0/9U1, - holding

frame
1.2 12V 05/07-11/09 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.2 12V;1.9 SDI 10/01- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG/1ZF, - holding

frame
BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM, 1ZN

1.4 16V 05/06-11/09 BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI 10/01- TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame

1.4;1.4 16V;1.4 FSI;1.4 TDI;1.9 TDI 10/01- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG/1ZF, - holding
frame

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LM, 1ZN
1.6 16V 09/02- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG/1ZF, - holding

frame
TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame

1.9 TDi 09/02- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LQ/1LR/1ZG/1ZF, - holding
frame, 07/2003->

TRW FCL694521 FCL694522 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KD/1KS, - holding frame,
07/2003->

POLO (86C) (81-94)
1.0 01/85-09/94 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, 08/1985->
1.3 G40 01/87-09/94 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
1.9 SDI 06/96-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LG/1ZD, - holding frame,

09/1999->
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame, ->08/1999
54 1.4 01/98-08/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame

57 1.7 SDI 07/97-09/01 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame,
11/1997->

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, 1LM/1LG/1ZD, -
holding frame,
12/1997->08/1999

57 1.7 SDI;64 1.9 SDI;68 1.9 SDI 12/95-01/02 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading
60 1.4 12/95-09/01 ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:6K-ZV022629->6K-ZV022
628

60 1.4;64 1.9 SDI 12/95-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS
60 1.4;64 1.9 SDI;68 1.9 SDI 12/95-01/02 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
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POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
68 1.9 SDI 08/99-01/02 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LG/1ZD, - holding frame
75 1.4 16V 10/99-09/01 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading + ABS, Ch.

No.:6K-ZV022629->6K-ZV022
628

75 1.6 11/95-09/97 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK/1ZE, - holding frame

11/95-09/01 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame,
09/1997->

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame, 09/1997->

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 05/1996->
90 1.9 TDI 09/96-09/01 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame,

01/1997->
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LG/1ZD, - holding frame,

01/1997->
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
100 1.6 12/95-09/01 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZL/1ZE, - holding frame

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KF/1KQ, - holding frame,
01/2000->

110 1.9 TDI 06/98-01/02 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame,
10/1999->

GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZL/1ZE, - holding frame,
10/1999->

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading + ABS, 1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame, 09/1999->

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding
frame, 10/1999->

LUCAS FCL694519 FCL694520 34mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

9 Trailing 1KF/1KQ, - holding frame,
10/1999->

SCIROCCO
1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI 08/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI 05/08- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZA/1ZD, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KE, - holding frame

TRW FCL694443 FCL694444 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KD, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KT; 1KS, - holding frame

1.8 16V 10/85-07/89 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
2.0 TDI 01/13- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA, - holding frame
SHARAN
1.4 TSI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI 05/10- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading L0L/L0R, - holding frame
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SHARAN
1.8 T 20V 09/97-03/10 GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame, ->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame, 01/1999->

1.8 T 20V;1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
09/97-03/10 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding

frame
1.9 TDI 09/96-03/10 GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

04/00-03/10 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L;
MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E;
ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame

11/02-03/10 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading

06/05-03/10 LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 04/00-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding

frame
ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding

frame
GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

1.9 TDI;2.0 09/95-03/10 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame, 09/1996->
ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L;

MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
09/1996->

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
09/1996->

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E;
ML1/MF7/M3L/D3E, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
09/1996->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
09/1996->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.0 LPG 04/06-03/10 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame
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SHARAN
2.0 LPG 04/06-03/10 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding

frame
LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

2.0 TDI 11/05-03/10 ATE FCL694423 FCL694424 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MF7/ML1/M3L, - holding
frame

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame

05/10- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ, - holding frame
TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake

caliper with
EPB

12 Leading L0L/L0R, - holding frame

2.8 V6 24V 04/00-03/10 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
08/2001->

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/MG8/D3A;
MC0/MG8/D3A, - holding
frame, 08/2001->

2.8 V6 24V 4motion 04/00-03/10 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading MC0/M3L, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing MC0/M3L, - holding frame

2.8 VR6 Syncro 09/95-04/00 GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing - holding frame

2.8 VR6;2.8 VR6 Syncro 09/95-04/00 ATE FCL692707 FCL692708 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading - holding frame
TARO
2.4 D 4x4 07/94-03/97 SUM FCL692860 FCL692861 43mm(x4) Fixed 20 Trailing
TIGUAN
1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI 4motion;2.0 TDI
4motion;2.0 TFSI 4motion;2.0 TSI 4motion

09/07- TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI 4motion;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI
4motion;2.0 TFSI 4motion;2.0 TSI 4motion

09/07- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 4motion 09/07- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame,
02/2008->

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
02/2008->

2.0 TFSI 4motion 09/07- ATE FCL695027 FCL695028 57mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame,
01/2008->

TRW FCL695003 FCL695004 41mm(x1) Brake
caliper with

EPB

12 Leading 1KU, - holding frame,
01/2008->

TOUAREG
2.5 R5 TDI 01/03-05/10 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 1LB, - holding frame
TOURAN
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI 05/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA/1ZD/1ZE/1ZP, - holding

frame
BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.4 FSI 11/06-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame
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TOURAN
1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI
16V

07/03-05/10 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame,
->10/2009

1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 TDI
16V

02/03-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame

1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI EcoFuel;1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0
TDI;2.0 TDI 16V

02/03-05/10 BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame,
11/2009->

1.4 TSI;1.4 TSI EcoFuel;2.0 TDI 05/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZA/1ZD/1ZE/1ZP, - holding
frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.6 FSI;2.0 EcoFuel;2.0 FSI 02/03-05/09 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 02/03-05/04 TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 02/03-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP, - holding frame,
08/2003->

TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

28 Leading 1KF/1KE, - holding frame,
08/2003->10/2009

12/05-05/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1LJ/1ZD, - holding frame
TRW FCL694343 FCL694344 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

28 Leading 1KJ, - holding frame

01/13- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZP/1ZA/1ZD, - holding
frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1KS, - holding frame

UP
1.0 EcoFuel 11/12- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1LA/1ZQ, - holding frame
1.0;e-Up 08/11- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
VENTO
1.4 11/91-09/98 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1T015953

ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1TB015953
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->PW240000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:PW240001->, -
holding frame

1.6 09/92-09/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/1996->
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1TB015953

LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1996
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

10/94-09/98 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->12/1997
LUCAS FCL692655 FCL692656 54mm(x1) Floating 13 Leading - holding frame

1.8 11/91-09/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK/1LY, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1SW430000
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->PW240000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:PW240001->, -
holding frame
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VENTO
1.9 D 11/91-09/98 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1TB015953

ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame, 08/1996->
1.9 D;1.9 SDI 11/91-09/98 GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:->1HPW240000, - holding
frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch.
No.:1HPW240001->, - holding
frame

1.9 SDI 04/97-09/98 ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame, ->07/1997
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TD 11/91-09/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading Ch. No.:->1SW430000
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

1.9 TDI 09/93-09/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

2.0;2.0 GL 11/91-09/98 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->PB030000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:PB030001->, -
holding frame

2.8 VR6 01/92-09/98 GIR FCL691935 FCL691936 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading - holding frame
GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:->PW240000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:PW240001->, -
holding frame

08/95-04/96 ATE FCL692733 FCL692734 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading Ch. No.:1HSW560001->, 1LN,
- holding frame

GIR FCL691923 FCL691924 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:->PW240000, -
holding frame

GIR FCL691951 FCL691952 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing Ch. No.:PW240001->, -
holding frame, ->12/1995

GIR FCL692661 FCL692662 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Trailing 1KK, - holding frame,
01/1996->

CADDY (II)
1.7 SDI 07/96-09/00 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,

10/1996->
1.9 D 11/95-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:9KT514501->,

1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,
04/1996->

1.9 SDI 11/95-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:9KT514501->,
1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,
04/1996->

1.9 TDI 09/96-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame
60 1.4 11/95-01/04 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1ZK, - holding frame
75 1.6 11/95-05/97 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading Ch. No.:9KT514501->, 1LY, -

holding frame, 04/1996->
11/95-09/00 GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1KZ, - holding frame,

06/1997->
GIR FCL691925 FCL691926 54mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LY/1ZK, - holding frame,

06/1997->
CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 08/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

VW



1400

VW
CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI 08/10- ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA, - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E3/1ZF, - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E2/1ZF, - holding frame

1.2 TSI;1.6 TDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 16V;2.0 TDI
4motion

08/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA; 1ZE/1ZA, - holding
frame; - holding frame

BOS FCL695001 FCL695002 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E3/1ZF; 2E3/1ZF, - holding
frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E2/1ZF; 2E2/1ZF, - holding
frame

1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04-08/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF, - holding frame
1.4;1.4 16V;1.9 TDI;2.0 SDI 03/04-08/10 ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ, - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF, - holding frame

1.6 BiFuel;2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 11/10- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1ZA; 1ZE/1ZA, - holding
frame; - holding frame

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 2E2/1ZF; 2E2/1ZF, - holding
frame

1.6;1.9 TDI 04/04- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
11/2007->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
11/2007->

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame,
11/2007->

1.6;1.9 TDI;2.0 EcoFuel 04/04- TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading - holding frame

1.9 TDI 4motion 11/08-08/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
12/2009->

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
12/2009->

TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame,
12/2009->

2.0 EcoFuel 04/06- ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading
ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding

frame; - holding frame
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading
ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding

frame; - holding frame
TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 09/07-08/10 ATE FCL694071 FCL694072 54mm(x1) Floating 22 Leading 1ZM/1ZF; 1ZM/1ZF, - holding
frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694441 FCL694442 54mm(x1) Floating 25 Leading 1ZE/1LJ; 1ZE/1LJ, - holding
frame; - holding frame
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CADDY (III)
2.0 TDI 09/07-08/10 TRW FCL695021 FCL695022 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

10 Leading 1ZF; 1ZF, - holding frame

LT 28-35 (I)
2.4 D Syncro;2.4 Syncro;2.4 TD Syncro 08/91-04/96 ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing - holding frame
2.4 D;2.4 i;2.4 TD 07/90-06/96 ATE FCL692375 FCL692376 57mm(x2) Fixed 20 Trailing
LT 28-35 (II)
2.3 05/96-07/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694105 FCL694106 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI 05/96-07/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDi 05/96-07/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694105 FCL694106 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

2.8 TDi 02/97-12/98 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 07/1997->
ATE FCL694105 FCL694106 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 07/1997->
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 07/1997->

01/99-01/02 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
05/01-06/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 05/2002->

ATE FCL694105 FCL694106 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame, 05/2002->
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame, 05/2002->

LT 28-46 (II)
2.3;2.5 SDI;2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 05/96-07/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame

PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing
ATE FCL694105 FCL694106 52mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame
ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading - holding frame

2.3;2.5 TDI 05/96-07/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 12/1996->
2.5 TDI 05/99-07/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 0WA/0WC, - holding frame

ATE FCL694117 FCL694118 45mm(x1) Floating 12 Leading 0WA, - holding frame
05/01-07/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame; - holding

frame
PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2004->

2.5 TDI;2.8 TDI 05/96-07/06 PER FCL694107 FCL694108 44mm(x2) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
05/99-07/06 ATE FCL694103 FCL694104 60mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.0 10/94-12/99 BDX FCL694089 FCL694090 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading

BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
BDX FCL694171 FCL694172 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch.

No.:6N-SY087411;6N-SW0085
01->

1.4;1.9 SDI 07/96-12/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
BDX FCL694089 FCL694090 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->

1.7 SDI 08/97-12/99 BDX FCL694089 FCL694090 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading

1.9 D 10/94-12/99 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
ATE FCL692391 FCL692392 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame, 05/1997->08/1999
BDX FCL694089 FCL694090 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading
ATE FCL694091 FCL694092 48mm(x1) Floating 20 Leading 1LM/1LG/1ZD, - holding

frame
BDX FCL694095 FCL694096 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch. No.:6NZTY140001->
BDX FCL694171 FCL694172 48mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading Ch.

No.:6N-SY087411;6N-SW0085
01->
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POLO (86C) (81-94)
1.0;1.3;1.4 D 08/92-07/94 ATE FCL691667 FCL691668 48mm(x1) Floating 10 Leading - holding frame
TRANSPORTER (T3)
1.6 TD Syncro;1.9 Syncro;2.1 Syncro 02/85-07/92 ATE FCL692369 FCL692370 60mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1988->
1.6 TD Syncro;2.1 i;2.1 Syncro 08/85-07/92 LUCAS FCL691911 FCL691912 60mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692369 FCL692370 60mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing - holding frame
1.6 TD Syncro;2.1 Syncro 08/85-07/92 LUCAS FCL691911 FCL691912 60mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame, ->05/1988

01/86-07/92 LUCAS FCL691911 FCL691912 60mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1987->
ATE FCL692369 FCL692370 60mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1987->

1.6 TD;1.7 D 08/85-07/87 LUCAS FCL691911 FCL691912 60mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame, 06/1986->
1.9 Syncro 02/85-07/92 LUCAS FCL691911 FCL691912 60mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame,

08/1985->05/1988
2.1 10/86-07/92 LUCAS FCL691911 FCL691912 60mm(x1) Floating 13 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1987->

ATE FCL692369 FCL692370 60mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing - holding frame, 08/1987->
2.1 CAT 06/89-07/92 ATE FCL692369 FCL692370 60mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing - holding frame

ATE FCL692369 FCL692370 60mm(x1) Floating 15 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1990->
TRANSPORTER (T4)
1.8 12/90-07/92 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading - holding frame

LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame
1.9 D 07/90-12/95 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame

09/90-12/95 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA; 1LA, - holding frame; -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -

holding frame
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -

holding frame
1.9 TD 10/92-04/03 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA; 1LA, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 05/1996->
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -

holding frame,
01/1999->12/1998

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 07/1994->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame,
07/1994->06/1997

1.9 TD;2.0;2.4 D 07/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame,

05/1996->
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame,
01/1996->

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->06/1997

09/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 LeadingVW



1403

VW
TRANSPORTER (T4)
1.9 TD;2.4 D 07/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame, 07/1997->

10/92-04/03 LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
01/1999->

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.0 07/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame, 07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1999->

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame, 01/1999->

09/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA; 1LA, - holding frame; -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, ->12/1995

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 01/1996->

2.0;2.4 D 07/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

09/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
2.4 D 09/90-04/98 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 05/1996->
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 07/1997->

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame; -
holding frame, ->06/1997

08/97-04/03 LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, ->12/1998

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -

holding frame
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
->12/1998

2.4 D Syncro 10/92-09/98 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame,

05/1996->
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 05/1996->
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 05/1996->
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 05/1996->

VW
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2.4 D Syncro 10/92-09/98 ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading 1LB, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, Ch. No.:70V120001->,
- holding frame, 03/1997->

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->70V120000, -
holding frame,
01/1996->02/1997

2.5 11/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 01/2000->
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame,

->12/1995
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 01/2000->
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 01/2000->
ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading
ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -

holding frame, ->12/1999
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, ->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, -
holding frame; - holding
frame, 01/1999->

08/96-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1998->

LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1998->

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1998->

ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:->701000954;701000954
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1998->

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:701000955;701000955->
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1998->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
05/1998->12/1998

2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
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2.5 Syncro 10/92-04/03 ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame

ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading 1LB, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, ->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:70V120001->, -
holding frame,
03/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->70V120000, -
holding frame,
01/1996->02/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1999->

11/92-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

07/96-04/03 LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1999->

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1999->

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing - holding frame

08/96-04/03 LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/1997

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing Ch. No.:->70V120000, -
holding frame, ->02/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.5 TDI 11/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
09/95-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame,

->12/1997
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame,

05/1996->
LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 01/1998->
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -

holding frame
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -

holding frame
ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.

No.:->701000954;701000954
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:701000955;701000955->
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame, 07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
->06/1997
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2.5 TDI 09/95-04/03 LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1999->

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1999->

05/98-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 09/2000->

LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 09/2000->

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 09/2000->

ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:->701000954;701000954
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 09/2000->

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:701000955;701000955->
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 09/2000->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/2000->

12/98-04/03 LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame

09/00-04/03 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading 1LB, - holding frame
2.5 TDI Syncro 09/95-04/03 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame,

05/1996->
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading - holding frame,

01/1996->04/1996
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading - holding frame,

01/1996->04/1996
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame, 07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, - holding frame,
01/1996->06/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing - holding frame, 01/1999->

01/96-04/03 LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame,
05/1996->12/1998

05/98-04/03 LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing + ABS, 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame, ->12/1998

2.5 TDI Syncro;2.8 05/96-04/03 LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame

2.5;2.5 TDI 11/90-04/03 LUCAS FCL691931 FCL691932 54mm(x1) Floating 16 Leading 1LA, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame
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2.5;2.5 TDI 11/90-04/03 ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame,

01/1996->
09/95-04/03 LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/1999->

08/96-04/03 ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.8 05/96-05/00 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.8 VR 6 11/95-04/00 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame,
05/1996->12/1997

LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP; 1LP, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 01/1998->

LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE; 1LE, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU; 1LU, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

ATE FCL694113 FCL694114 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:->701000954;701000954
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading Ch.
No.:701000955;701000955->
, 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame, 05/1996->

LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame,
05/1996->06/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3; 2E2/2E3, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/1999->

2.8 VR6 05/96-05/00 LUCAS FCL691953 FCL691954 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LP, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL692969 FCL692970 54mm(x1) Floating 18 Leading 1LE, - holding frame

ATE FCL694111 FCL694112 57mm(x1) Floating 24 Leading 1LU, - holding frame
LUCAS FCL694053 FCL694054 38mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

12 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
07/1997->12/1998

LUCAS FCL694115 FCL694116 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

12 Trailing - holding frame, ->06/1997

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame,
01/1999->

04/00-04/03 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading 1LB; 1LB, - holding frame; -
holding frame

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing - holding frame
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2.8 VR6 06/00-04/03 ATE FCL694725 FCL694726 57mm(x1) Floating 26 Leading 1LB, - holding frame

LUCAS FCL694313 FCL694314 38mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

13.5 Trailing 2E2/2E3, - holding frame

TRANSPORTER (T5)
1.9 TDI 06/06-11/09 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing Ch. No.:7J8000789->,
0WR/0E0/0E9, - holding
frame, 06/2007->

1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI 4motion 04/03- ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch.
No.:->7H8027999;7H802799
9, 0WR; 0WR, - holding frame;
- holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI 4motion;3.2 V6 04/03- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4, - holding frame

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:->7H8027999, 0WR, -
holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4motion;3.2 V6 04/03- TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4, - holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.0;2.5 TDI;3.2 V6 04/03- ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:->7J8000788,
0WR/0E0/0E9, - holding
frame, ->05/2007

1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 4motion 04/03-11/09 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4; 0WL/0WM/0WN;
0WP/0WQ; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame

07/04-11/09 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing Ch. No.:7H8028000->, 0WR, -
holding frame

1.9 TDI;2.5 TDI 4motion;3.2 V6 04/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame
1.9 TDI;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI 4motion 04/03-11/09 ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing
1.9 TDI;2.5 TDi;2.5 TDI 4motion;3.2 V6;3.2
V6 4motion

04/03-11/09 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing

1.9 TDI;3.2 V6 4motion 04/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading - holding frame
1.9 TDI;3.2 V6;3.2 V6 4motion 04/03-11/09 ATE FCL694333 FCL694334 60mm(x1) Floating 32.5 Leading 2E4
2.0 11/03- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3
2.0 BiTDI 4motion 09/09- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame,

01/2010->
ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame; -

holding frame, 01/2011->
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing - holding frame, 01/2010->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4, - holding frame,
01/2010->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
05/2010->

2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI 4motion 09/09- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame,
05/2011->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
05/2011->

2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI 09/09- TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing - holding frame

2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0 TSI
4motion

09/09- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frameVW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T5)
2.0 BiTDI;2.0 TDI;2.0 TDI 4motion;2.0
TSI;2.0 TSI 4motion

09/09- TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4, - holding frame

2.0 TDI 09/09- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame,
01/2010->

ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame,
04/2011->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/2010->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
04/2011->

2.0 TDI;2.0 TSI;2.0 TSI 4motion 05/11- ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 2E3/2E4; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame

2.0;2.5 TDI;2.5 TDI 4motion;3.2 V6 04/03- ATE FCL694333 FCL694334 60mm(x1) Floating 32.5 Leading
2.5 TDI 04/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame,

07/2004->
TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4; 0WL/0WM/0WN;
0WP/0WQ; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
07/2004->

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch.
No.:->7H8027999;7H802799
9, 0WR; 0WR, - holding frame;
- holding frame, 07/2004->

2.5 TDi 11/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame,
01/2006->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4; 0WL/0WM/0WN;
0WP/0WQ; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
01/2006->

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch.
No.:->7H8027999;7H802799
9, 0WR; 0WR, - holding frame;
- holding frame, 01/2006->

3.2 4motion 11/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame,
07/2004->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4, - holding frame,
07/2004->

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch. No.:->7H8027999, 0WR, -
holding frame, 07/2004->

3.2 V6 04/03-06/04 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3, - holding frame,
02/2004->

TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, -
holding frame, 02/2004->

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 0WR, - holding frame,
02/2004->

02/04-06/04 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.
parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ, -
holding frame; - holding frame

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing - holding frame
ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing 0WR; 0WR, - holding frame

3.2 V6;3.2 V6 4motion 11/03-11/09 ATE FCL694331 FCL694332 60mm(x1) Floating 30 Leading 2E3; 2E3, - holding frame,
05/2008->

VW
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VW
TRANSPORTER (T5)
3.2 V6;3.2 V6 4motion 11/03-11/09 TRW FCL694335 FCL694336 41mm(x1) + int.

parking
brake

22 Trailing 0WL/0WM/0WN; 0WP/0WQ;
2E3/2E4; 0WL/0WM/0WN;
0WP/0WQ; 2E3/2E4, - holding
frame; - holding frame,
05/2008->

ATE FCL694337 FCL694338 44mm(x1) Floating 22 Trailing Ch.
No.:->7H8027999;7H802799
9, 0WR; 0WR, - holding frame;
- holding frame, 05/2008->

VW
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FCL691159/
FCL691160

54mm(x1) 54.00 BDX
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FCL691217/
FCL691218

36mm(x1) 36.00 BDX
RENAULT 25, ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FCL691223/
FCL691224

40mm(x2) 40.00 BDX
VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 740 (6cyl),

760, 780, 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (I)

FCL691231/
FCL691232

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
RENAULT 9, 11, 21, SUPER 5

FCL691237/
FCL691238

45mm(x2) 45.00 BDX
RENAULT TRAFIC (I)

FCL691253/
FCL691254

45mm(x1) 45.00 BDX
RENAULT CLIO (I), RAPID, SUPER 5

FCL691257/
FCL691258

30mm(x1) 30.00 BDX
CITROËN SAXO, ZX
PEUGEOT 106 (II), 106 Van, 205 (I), 205 (II), 206, 306, 306 Van, 309 (I), 309

(II)
RENAULT 9, 19 (I), 19 (II), CLIO (I), SUPER 5

FCL691259/
FCL691260

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 205 (I), 205 (II), 305 (II), 309 (I), 309 (II)



1412

FCL691261/
FCL691262

38mm(x2) 38.00 BDX
FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FCL691263/
FCL691264

42mm(x2) 42.00 BDX
FORD TRANSIT (86-91)

FCL691265/
FCL691266

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 205 (II), 305 (II), 306, 309 (I), 309 (II)

FCL691273/
FCL691274

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (C126), SL (R107), SL (R129)

FCL691275/
FCL691276

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 205 (II), 205 (II)

FCL691305/
FCL691306

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (C126), SL (R107)

FCL691317/
FCL691318

36mm(x1) 36.00 BDX
RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FCL691327/
FCL691328

36mm(x1) 36.00 BDX
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FCL691331/
FCL691332

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
RENAULT 9, 11, 19 (I), 19 (II), CLIO (I), RAPID, SUPER 5

FCL691335/
FCL691336

54mm(x1) 54.00 BDX
RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)
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FCL691337/
FCL691338

57mm(x1) 57.00 BDX
PEUGEOT 605

FCL691345/
FCL691346

35mm(x2) 35.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202), COUPE (C124),

E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE
(W124), KOMBI (S124), Saloon (W124)

FCL691347/
FCL691348

54mm(x1) 54.00 BDX
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN

(91), ESCORT VAN (95), ORION (III)

FCL691351/
FCL691352

36mm(x1) 36.00 BDX
RENAULT SAFRANE (I)

FCL691359/
FCL691360

42mm(x2) 42.00 BDX
FORD TRANSIT (86-91), TRANSIT (91-94), TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),

TRANSIT V (94-03)

FCL691361/
FCL691362

57mm(x1) 57.00 BDX
PEUGEOT 605

FCL691363/
FCL691364

57mm(x1) 57.00 BDX
CITROËN XANTIA, XM

FCL691381/
FCL691382

32mm(x1) 32.00 BDX
CITROËN XSARA, ZX
PEUGEOT 206, 306
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FCL691383/
FCL691384

54mm(x1) 54.00 BDX
CITROËN XANTIA

FCL691391/
FCL691392

45mm(x1) 45.00 BDX
RENAULT TWINGO I

FCL691405/
FCL691406

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
FIAT 500, CINQUECENTO, PANDA, PUNTO, SEICENTO
LANCIA Y, Y10

FCL691407/
FCL691408

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
CITROËN AX (4WD), AX, C15, SAXO, ZX
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van, 205 (I), 205 (II), 306, 309 (I), 309 (I), 309

(II), 309 (II), 405 I, 405 I (4WD)

FCL691425/
FCL691426

50mm(x1) 50.00 BDX
CITROËN BX (4WD), BX

FCL691481/
FCL691482

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PUNTO, REGATA, TEMPRA, TIPO, UNO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (I), Y, Y10

FCL691485/
FCL691486

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->), 155
FIAT SEICENTO, TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FCL691491/
FCL691492

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 146 (->96), 155, GTV, SPIDER (95-05)
FIAT BARCHETTA, PUNTO, TEMPRA
LANCIA DEDRA
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FCL691501/
FCL691502

36mm(x1) 36.00 BDX
FIAT CROMA

FCL691513/
FCL691514

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
FIAT TEMPRA, UNO
LANCIA DELTA (I)

FCL691517/
FCL691518

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
AUTOBIANCHI Y10
FIAT PANDA, REGATA, RITMO (II), UNO, UNO
LANCIA Y10

FCL691519/
FCL691520

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
AUTOBIANCHI Y10

FCL691531/
FCL691532

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
FIAT TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA

FCL691547/
FCL691548

34mm(x1) 34.00 BDX
FIAT TEMPRA
LANCIA DEDRA

FCL691653/
FCL691654

48mm(x2) 48.00 BDX
MERCEDES-BENZ 100 (631)

FCL691663/
FCL691664

60mm(x1) 60.00 BDX
NISSAN SERENA, VANETTE
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FCL691667/
FCL691668

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III)
VW POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C) (81-94), POLO

CLASSIC (6KV2)

FCL691755/
FCL691756

48mm(x1) 48.00 DEL
OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), ASTRAMAX, NOVA

FCL691759/
FCL691760

48mm(x1) 48.00 DEL
OPEL CORSA A, KADETT E, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), NOVA

FCL691761/
FCL691762

52mm(x1) 52.00 DEL
OPEL ASCONA C, CAMPO, CORSA A, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), ASTRAMAX, CAVALIER (II), NOVA

FCL691771/
FCL691772

52mm(x1) 52.00 DEL
DAEWOO LANOS
OPEL ASCONA C, KADETT E, KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), CAVALIER (III)

FCL691805/
FCL691806

41mm(x2) 41.00 AP Lockheed
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (I), RANGE ROVER (I)

FCL691809/
FCL691810

41mm(x4) 41.00 AP Lockheed
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (I), RANGE ROVER (I)

FCL691867/
FCL691868

36mm(x1) 36.00 LUCAS
AUDI 100, QUATTRO
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FCL691873/
FCL691874

36mm(x1) 36.00 GIR
AUDI 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, 100 Quattro, 200, COUPE Quattro

FCL691875/
FCL691876

38mm(x2) 38.00 GIR
ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
FIAT DUCATO (280), DUCATO (290), TALENTO
PEUGEOT J5

FCL691879/
FCL691880

36mm(x1) 36.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 90, 100, 200

FCL691881/
FCL691882

36mm(x1) 36.00 GIR
VW GOLF II, JETTA (II)

FCL691885/
FCL691886

43mm(x2) 43.00 GIR
ALFA ROMEO AR 6
CITROËN C25
PEUGEOT J5

FCL691889/
FCL691890

43mm(x1) 43.00 GIR
AUDI 100 Quattro, 200, A6 (94-97), QUATTRO, V8

FCL691891/
FCL691892

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
BMW 3 (E30), 3 4WD (E30), Z1

FCL691893/
FCL691894

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
CITROËN AX, C15, ZX, ZX
PEUGEOT 205 (I), 205 (II), 205 (II), 306, 309 (I), 309 (I), 309 (II), 309 (II)
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FCL691895/
FCL691896

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
CITROËN AX, VISA

FCL691901/
FCL691902

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 I (4WD), 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FCL691905/
FCL691906

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 100, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FCL691907/
FCL691908

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
AUDI 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, 100 Quattro, 200, A6 (94-97), A8,

COUPE Quattro

FCL691911/
FCL691912

60mm(x1) 60.00 LUCAS
VW TRANSPORTER (T3)

FCL691913/
FCL691914

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II, 405 II (4WD)

FCL691919/
FCL691920

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 80

Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, 100, 200, CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE
Quattro, QUATTRO

VW CORRADO

FCL691921/
FCL691922

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)
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FCL691923/
FCL691924

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), TOLEDO (I)
VW CORRADO, GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III, JETTA (II), PASSAT

(88-97), PASSAT 4WD (81-88), PASSAT 4WD (88-97), VENTO

FCL691925/
FCL691926

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90,

COUPE, COUPE Quattro
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), INCA, TOLEDO (I)
VW CADDY (II), CORRADO, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, JETTA (II),

PASSAT (81-88), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (81-88), PASSAT 4WD
(88-97), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), SCIROCCO, VENTO

FCL691929/
FCL691930

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
PEUGEOT 405 I, 405 II

FCL691931/
FCL691932

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL691933/
FCL691934

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96)

FCL691935/
FCL691936

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III)
VW GOLF III, VENTO

FCL691937/
FCL691938

40mm(x2) 40.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B4) (91-96), 90, CABRIOLET, COUPE,

COUPE Quattro

FCL691941/
FCL691942

34mm(x1) 34.00 GIR
ALFA ROMEO 145 (->96), 145 (96->), 146 (->96), 146 (96->), 155
FIAT BARCHETTA, COUPE, PUNTO, TEMPRA, TIPO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)
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FCL691947/
FCL691948

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
ALFA ROMEO 164 (2.0), 164 (2.5), 164 (3.0 12v), 164 (3.0 24v)
FIAT CROMA
LANCIA THEMA

FCL691951/
FCL691952

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
SEAT IBIZA (II)
VW CORRADO, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT (88-97),

PASSAT 4WD (88-97), VENTO

FCL691953/
FCL691954

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL691955/
FCL691956

57mm(x1) 57.00 GIR
CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FCL691957/
FCL691958

45mm(x2) 45.00 GIR
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL691959/
FCL691960

40mm(x2) 40.00 GIR
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL691961/
FCL691962

40mm(x2) 40.00 GIR
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL691963/
FCL691964

45mm(x2) 45.00 GIR
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER
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FCL691965/
FCL691966

40mm(x2) 40.00 GIR
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL691967/
FCL691968

40mm(x2) 40.00 GIR
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (230), DUCATO (230L), DUCATO (230L)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL691971/
FCL691972

45mm(x1) 45.00 GIR
RENAULT 4

FCL691975/
FCL691976

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
ALPINE V6
RENAULT ESPACE (I), ESPACE (II)

FCL691979/
FCL691980

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
DACIA LOGAN, SANDERO
RENAULT 9, 19 (I), 19 (I), 19 (II), 19 (II), 21, CLIO (I), CLIO (I), CLIO (II),

EXPRESS, LOGAN, MEGANE (I), RAPID, RAPID, SANDERO, SUPER 5,
THALIA (I), THALIA (II), TWINGO I, TWINGO II

FCL691985/
FCL691986

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
CITROËN AX, ZX, ZX
DACIA LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SANDERO, SANDERO
PEUGEOT 205 (II), 309 (I), 309 (I), 309 (II)
RENAULT 11, 19 (I), 19 (II), 19 (II), 21, 21, CLIO (I), CLIO (I), CLIO (II), CLIO

(II), CLIO (III), LOGAN, LOGAN, MEGANE (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE
SCENIC, SANDERO, SUPER 5, SUPER 5, THALIA (I), THALIA (II), TWINGO
I, TWINGO I, TWINGO II, TWINGO II

FCL691987/
FCL691988

60mm(x1) 60.00 GIR
RENAULT ESPACE (II)

FCL691989/
FCL691990

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE (C124),

E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (W124), KOMBI (S124), Saloon (W124)
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FCL691991/
FCL691992

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE/GIRLING
MERCEDES-BENZ COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (W124), KOMBI (S124),

KOMBI (S124)

FCL691995/
FCL691996

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201)

FCL691997/
FCL691998

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (W124), KOMBI (S124), Saloon (W124)

FCL691999/
FCL692000

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
VOLVO 440 (K), 460 (L), 480 (E)

FCL692003/
FCL692004

40mm(x4) 40.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (W124), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (C140), S-KLASSE (C215),

S-KLASSE (W140), S-KLASSE (W220), SL (R129)

FCL692005/
FCL692006

60mm(x1) 60.00 LUCAS
ALPINE A610
RENAULT ESPACE (III), LAGUNA (I), SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FCL692007/
FCL692008

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
RENAULT LAGUNA (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II),

SCÉNIC (I)

FCL692009/
FCL692010

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
OPEL OMEGA A, OMEGA B, SENATOR B
VAUXHALL OMEGA (B), SENATOR (B)
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FCL692011/
FCL692012

48mm(x1) 48.00 LUCAS
RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FCL692013/
FCL692014

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (W202)

FCL692015/
FCL692016

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (W202)

FCL692037/
FCL692038

43mm(x1) 43.00 GIR
AUDI COUPE Quattro
FORD SCORPIO (I), SCORPIO (II), SIERRA (87-93), SIERRA COSWORTH

(87-93)

FCL692041/
FCL692042

57mm(x1) 57.00 GIR
ROVER 800

FCL692047/
FCL692048

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
ROVER 800

FCL692049/
FCL692050

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET

FCL692051/
FCL692052

40mm(x2) 40.00 GIR
VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo -

8v), 740 (6cyl), 760, 780, 940 (I)
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FCL692053/
FCL692054

30mm(x1) 30.00 LUCAS
HONDA CIVIC (VI), CONCERTO
ROVER 200, 400, CABRIOLET, COUPE

FCL692057/
FCL692058

57mm(x1) 57.00 GIR
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (W10), PRIMERA

FCL692059/
FCL692060

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
HONDA CIVIC (VI), CIVIC (VII), CONCERTO
MG EXPRESS, MG ZR
ROVER 45, 200, 400, CABRIOLET, COUPE, STREETWISE

FCL692061/
FCL692062

48mm(x1) 48.00 GIR
ROVER 100, 100 (METRO)

FCL692063/
FCL692064

34mm(x1) 34.00 GIR
NISSAN PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA

FCL692065/
FCL692066

57mm(x1) 57.00 GIR
VOLVO 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (I), 960 (II), S90, V90

FCL692069/
FCL692070

43mm(x1) 43.00 GIR
FORD SCORPIO (I)

FCL692073/
FCL692074

48mm(x1) 48.00 LUCAS
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FCL692075/
FCL692076

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
HONDA ACCORD (V), ACCORD (VI)
ROVER 600
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FCL692079/
FCL692080

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
ROVER 600

FCL692081/
FCL692082

30mm(x1) 30.00 GIR
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FCL692083/
FCL692084

48mm(x4) 48.00 GIR
RENAULT MASTER (I), MASTER (II)

FCL692087/
FCL692088

43mm(x2) 43.00 LUCAS
NISSAN SERENA, TERRANO (II)

FCL692161/
FCL692162

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FORD ESCORT (IV), ESCORT VAN (86), ORION (II), P 100 (II), SIERRA (87-93)

FCL692163/
FCL692164

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
FORD SCORPIO (I), SIERRA (87-93)

FCL692173/
FCL692174

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
ALFA ROMEO 75

FCL692187/
FCL692188

33mm(x1) 33.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E30), 3 4WD (E30), 5 (E28), 6 (E24)

FCL692193/
FCL692194

35mm(x1) 35.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E30), 5 (E28)

FCL692195/
FCL692196

36mm(x1) 36.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E36), Z1
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FCL692199/
FCL692200

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 7 (E32)

FCL692201/
FCL692202

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E34), 7 (E32)

FCL692203/
FCL692204

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E34)

FCL692205/
FCL692206

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E30), 3 4WD (E30), Z1

FCL692207/
FCL692208

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E36), 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46), Z3, Z4 (E85)

FCL692209/
FCL692210

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E36), Z3

FCL692215/
FCL692216

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E28), 6 (E24)

FCL692217/
FCL692218

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E34)

FCL692219/
FCL692220

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E34), 7 (E32)

FCL692221/
FCL692222

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E34), 7 (E32)
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FCL692235/
FCL692236

40mm(x4) 40.00 ATE
BMW 6 (E24)

FCL692243/
FCL692244

45mm(x1) 45.00 ATE
CITROËN AX, SAXO
PEUGEOT 106 (I), 106 (II), 106 Van

FCL692251/
FCL692252

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202),

CLK (A208), CLK (C208), COUPE (C124), E-KLASSE (A124), E-KLASSE
(C124), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (W124), E-KLASSE (W210), KOMBI
(S124), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W140), SL (R129), SL (R129), SLK
(R170), T1 (210)

FCL692267/
FCL692268

60mm(x2) 60.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ SL (R107)

FCL692269/
FCL692270

40mm(x4) 40.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ SL (R107)

FCL692273/
FCL692274

38mm(x4) 38.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ 190 (W201), E-KLASSE (S124), E-KLASSE (W124), Saloon (W124), SL

(R129)

FCL692279/
FCL692280

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV), FIESTAVAN, KA
FORD ASIA / OZEANIA COURIER
MAZDA 121 (III)

FCL692281/
FCL692282

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (III), FIESTA (IV)
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FCL692289/
FCL692290

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
OPEL CAMPO, KADETT E, KADETT E, VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), ASTRAMAX, CARLTON (III), CAVALIER (III)

FCL692291/
FCL692292

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
OPEL KADETT E
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), ASTRAMAX

FCL692293/
FCL692294

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, COMBO, CORSA A, CORSA B, TIGRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRAMAX, COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), NOVA,

NOVAVAN, TIGRA (I)

FCL692295/
FCL692296

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
DAEWOO LANOS, NEXIA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, COMBO, CORSA A, CORSA A, CORSA B,

CORSA B, KADETT E, VECTRA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), CAVALIER (III), COMBO (B), CORSA (B), CORSA (B), NOVA

FCL692301/
FCL692302

52mm(x1) 52.00 ATE
DAEWOO ESPERO, NEXIA
OPEL ASTRA F, ASTRA F CLASSIC, CALIBRA A, KADETT E, KADETT E, VECTRA A

(4WD), VECTRA A, VECTRA B
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), ASTRA (II), CALIBRA, CAVALIER (II), CAVALIER

(III), CAVALIER (III), VECTRA (B)

FCL692305/
FCL692306

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL CALIBRA A, OMEGA A, VECTRA A (4WD)
VAUXHALL ASTRA (II), CALIBRA, CARLTON (III), CAVALIER (III)

FCL692313/
FCL692314

35mm(x2) 35.00 ATE
OPEL ASTRA F, CALIBRA A, KADETT E, VECTRA A (4WD), VECTRA A
SAAB 900 II, 900 Turbo II
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRA (II), CALIBRA, CAVALIER (III)

FCL692315/
FCL692316

35mm(x2) 35.00 ATE
OPEL CALIBRA A, OMEGA A
VAUXHALL CALIBRA, CARLTON (III)
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FCL692317/
FCL692318

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
OPEL OMEGA A, SENATOR B
VAUXHALL CARLTON (III), SENATOR (B)

FCL692329/
FCL692330

33mm(x1) 33.00 ATE
PEUGEOT 605, 607

FCL692333/
FCL692334

33mm(x1) 33.00 ATE
SAAB 900 I, 900 Turbo I, 9000

FCL692337/
FCL692338

33mm(x1) 33.00 ATE
VOLVO 480 (E)

FCL692341/
FCL692342

36mm(x2) 36.00 ATE
VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 740 (6cyl),

760

FCL692343/
FCL692344

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
VOLVO 240

FCL692345/
FCL692346

38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE
VOLVO 850, C70 (I), S70, V70 (I), V70 (II)

FCL692347/
38mm(x2) 38.00 ATE

VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 740 (6cyl),
760, 940 (I), 960 (I)
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FCL692349/
FCL692350

40mm(x2) 40.00 ATE
VOLVO 740 (4cyl - 16v), 740 (4cyl - 8v), 740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v), 740 (6cyl),

760, 780, 940 (I), 940 (II), 960 (I), 960 (II)

FCL692359/
FCL692360

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
AUDI 100

FCL692363/
FCL692364

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90

FCL692365/
FCL692366

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 80 (B4) (91-96), 80 Quattro (B3) (86-91), 90, 100,

CABRIOLET, COUPE, COUPE, COUPE Quattro

FCL692367/
FCL692368

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, A6 (94-97)

FCL692369/
FCL692370

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
VW TRANSPORTER (T3)

FCL692375/
FCL692376

57mm(x2) 57.00 ATE
ROVER 25, 45, 200, 400
VW LT 28-35 (I)

FCL692391/
FCL692392

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO (I)
VW GOLF II (4WD), GOLF II, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, JETTA (II), JETTA

4WD (II), PASSAT (81-88), PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT 4WD (81-88),
POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (86C) (81-94), POLO
CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO
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FCL692501/
FCL692502

57mm(x1) 57.00 BDX
CITROËN EVASION, JUMPY, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
PEUGEOT 806, EXPERT

FCL692503/
FCL692504

57mm(x1) 57.00 BDX
CITROËN XANTIA

FCL692505/
FCL692506

30mm(x1) 30.00 BDX
RENAULT CLIO (II), MEGANE (I), THALIA (I)

FCL692521/
FCL692522

30mm(x1) 30.00 AKE
MAZDA 626 (III)

FCL692543/
FCL692544

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FIAT BRAVA, BRAVO (I), MAREA, PUNTO
LANCIA DELTA (II)

FCL692591/
FCL692592

60mm(x1) 60.00 BOS
CITROËN XANTIA, XM

FCL692593/
FCL692594

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 206, 306

FCL692611/
FCL692612

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
CITROËN ZX
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FCL692613/
FCL692614

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
AUDI 80 (B4) (91-96)

FCL692619/
FCL692620

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01)

FCL692637/
FCL692638

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
AUDI 80 (B3) (86-91), 90, 100, 100, 200, A6 (94-97), CABRIOLET, COUPE

FCL692643/
FCL692644

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
AUDI A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)

FCL692645/
FCL692646

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01)

FCL692647/
FCL692648

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
LANCIA KAPPA

FCL692655/
FCL692656

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
VW GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF III, GOLF IV, VENTO

FCL692659/
FCL692660

57mm(x1) 57.00 GIR
PEUGEOT 406

FCL692661/
FCL692662

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA, CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II)
VW GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF IV, PASSAT 4WD (88-97), SHARAN,

VENTO
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FCL692663/
FCL692664

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
PEUGEOT 406

FCL692665/
FCL692666

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FCL692667/
FCL692668

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT 306, PARTNER

FCL692671/
FCL692672

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->), 155, 155
FIAT MAREA

FCL692675/
FCL692676

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
MG EXPRESS, MG ZR, MG ZR
ROVER 25, 45, 200, 200, 400, 400, CABRIOLET, COUPE, STREETWISE,

STREETWISE

FCL692685/
FCL692686

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FCL692687/
FCL692688

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FCL692703/
FCL692704

36mm(x1) 36.00 ATE
CITROËN EVASION
FIAT ULYSSE
LANCIA ZETA
PEUGEOT 806



1434

FCL692705/
FCL692706

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
PEUGEOT 205 (II)

FCL692707/
FCL692708

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FCL692717/
FCL692718

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
FORD COUGAR, MONDEO (I), MONDEO (II), SCORPIO (I), SCORPIO (II)

FCL692727/
FCL692728

58mm(x1) 58.00 LUCAS
NISSAN ALMERA (II), PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11), PRIMERA

FCL692729/
FCL692730

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
NISSAN ALMERA (II), PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11), PRIMERA

FCL692731/
FCL692732

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
AUDI 100, 100 Quattro, A6 (94-97), A6 (94-97)

FCL692733/
FCL692734

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF III (4WD), GOLF III, GOLF III, GOLF IV

(4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE, PASSAT (88-97), PASSAT (88-97),
PASSAT 4WD (88-97), VENTO

FCL692737/
FCL692738

36mm(x1) 36.00 BOS
FORD MONDEO (II)
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FCL692751/
FCL692750

35mm(x2) 35.00 ATE
CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL CALIBRA A, VECTRA B
VAUXHALL ASTRA (F), ASTRAMAX, CALIBRA, CORSA (B), CORSAVAN (B), NOVA,

NOVAVAN, TIGRA (I), VECTRA (B)
VW GOLF IV

FCL692752/
FCL692753

36mm(x1) 36.00 ATE
BMW Z3

FCL692754/
FCL692755

44mm(x4) 44.00 PER
MERCEDES-BENZ G-KLASSE (W461), G-KLASSE (W463), S-KLASSE (W220)

FCL692758/
FCL692759

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202), CLK (A208), CLK (C208), E-KLASSE

(S210), E-KLASSE (W210), SLK (R170)

FCL692760/
FCL692761

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ CLK (A208), CLK (C208), E-KLASSE (S210), E-KLASSE (W210), SLK

(R170)

FCL692764/
FCL692765

36mm(x2) 36.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202), CLK (A208), CLK (C208), E-KLASSE

(W210), SLK (R170)

FCL692770/
FCL692771

38mm(x1) 38.00 GIR
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03)
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE, POLO (6K) (97-01)

FCL692782/
FCL692783

43mm(x1) 43.00 LUCAS
AUDI A8
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FCL692794/
FCL692795

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 Quattro (B5) (94-01)

FCL692798/
FCL692799

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
AUDI A6 (97-05), ALLROAD
VW PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FCL692800/
FCL692801

54mm(x1) 54.00 SUM
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (IV), 323 S (IV)

FCL692802/
FCL692803

54mm(x1) 54.00 SUM
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (IV), 323 F (V), 323 P (V), 323 S (IV), 323

S (V), MX-3

FCL692806/
FCL692807

30mm(x1) 30.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE (I), GALANT (IV)

FCL692808/
FCL692809

38mm(x1) 38.00 TOK
NISSAN BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12)

FCL692810/
FCL692811

54mm(x1) 54.00 NIS
HONDA CIVIC (II), CIVIC (IV), CRX (II), PRELUDE (III)

FCL692818/
FCL692819

57mm(x1) 57.00 NIS
HONDA ACCORD (III), CIVIC (IV), CRX (II), LEGEND (I), PRELUDE (III)

FCL692820/
FCL692821

34mm(x1) 34.00 NIS
HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V)
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FCL692822/
FCL692823

41mm(x1) 41.00 NBK
ISUZU TROOPER

FCL692836/
FCL692835

57mm(x1) 57.00 AKE
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (I)
MITSUBISHI L 200 (86-96), L 300, PAJERO (I)

FCL692838/
FCL692839

30mm(x1) 30.00 AKE
NISSAN SUNNY (82-90)

FCL692846/
FCL692847

60mm(x1) 60.00 AKE
OPEL CAMPO, FRONTERA A
VAUXHALL BRAVA, FRONTERA (A)

FCL692848/
FCL692849

51mm(x1) 51.00 AKE
DAIHATSU CHARADE (III)

FCL692858/
FCL692859

51mm(x1) 51.00 AISIN
SUZUKI SWIFT (I)

FCL692860/
FCL692861

43mm(x4) 43.00 SUM
TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, HILUX (II), LAND CRUISER 70, LAND CRUISER 80, LAND

CRUISER 90
VW TARO

FCL692864/
FCL692865

30mm(x1) 30.00 NBK
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 F (IV), 323 S (IV)
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FCL692866/
FCL692867

34mm(x1) 34.00 NIH
HONDA PRELUDE (III)

FCL692872/
FCL692873

54mm(x1) 54.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI COLT (III), ECLIPSE (I), ECLIPSE (II), GALANT (IV), LANCER (IV), LANCER

(V), SPACE RUNNER, SPACE WAGON

FCL692876/
FCL692877

57mm(x1) 57.00 SHIN TEC
MAZDA 323 F (VI), 323 S (VI), 626 (V), MX-6, PREMACY, XEDOS 6

FCL692878/
FCL692879

30mm(x1) 30.00 NBK
FORD AUSTRALIA PROBE
FORD USA PROBE (II)
MAZDA MX-6, XEDOS 6

FCL692880/
FCL692881

48mm(x1) 48.00 NIS
NISSAN 100 NX, SUNNY (82-90), SUNNY (90-00)

FCL692882/
FCL692883

30mm(x1) 30.00 NIH
HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), CRX (III)

FCL692884/
FCL692885

54mm(x1) 54.00 TOYOTA
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11)

FCL692886/
FCL692887

57mm(x1) 57.00 AISIN
TOYOTA CAMRY, CARINA E, PICNIC

FCL692890/
FCL692891

30mm(x1) 30.00 AKE
NISSAN 100 NX, SUNNY (82-90), SUNNY (90-00)
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FCL692892/
FCL692893

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE (I), GALANT (IV)

FCL692894/
FCL692895

45mm(x2) 45.00 AKE
TOYOTA CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD, PREVIA

FCL692896/
FCL692897

43mm(x1) 43.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI PAJERO (II), PAJERO SPORT

FCL692900/
FCL692901

30mm(x1) 30.00 NBK
DAIHATSU APPLAUSE (I)

FCL692904/
FCL692905

54mm(x1) 54.00 MAN
HYUNDAI LANTRA (I), PONY, PONY/EXCEL, S COUPE

FCL692906/
FCL692907

32mm(x1) 32.00 NBK
MAZDA MX-5 (II)

FCL692916/
FCL692917

30mm(x1) 30.00 AKE
MAZDA 323 (III)

FCL692918/
FCL692919

57mm(x1) 57.00 NIS
NISSAN 200 SX, MAXIMA (II), MAXIMA QX (II), PRAIRIE PRO, PRIMERA (W10),

PRIMERA

FCL692920/
FCL692921

54mm(x1) 54.00 SUM
MAZDA 323 C (IV), 323 C (V), 323 F (IV), 323 F (IV), 323 F (V), 323 P (V), 323

S (IV), 323 S (V), 323 S (VI)
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FCL692924/
FCL692925

32mm(x1) 32.00 AKE
TOYOTA CARINA II, CELICA

FCL692938/
FCL692939

57mm(x2) 57.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ S-KLASSE (C126), S-KLASSE (W126)

FCL692945/
FCL692946

33mm(x2) 33.00 ATE
OPEL CALIBRA A, VECTRA A (4WD)
VAUXHALL CALIBRA, CAVALIER (III)

FCL692951/
FCL692952

54mm(x1) 54.00 TOYOTA
TOYOTA CARINA II, CELICA

FCL692963/
FCL692964

51mm(x1) 51.00 NIS
HONDA CIVIC (IV)

FCL692965/
FCL692966

48mm(x1) 48.00 AKE
NISSAN SUNNY (90-00)

FCL692967/
FCL692968

57mm(x1) 57.00 AKE
HONDA ACCORD (IV), ACCORD (V)

FCL692969/
FCL692970

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL692979/
FCL692980

35mm(x1) 35.00 AISIN
TOYOTA CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD, CARINA E, CELICA
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FCL692981/
FCL692982

57mm(x1) 57.00 TOYOTA
TOYOTA CARINA E, CELICA, CORONA (FWD)

FCL692983/
FCL692984

36mm(x2) 36.00 AISIN
TOYOTA MR 2 (II)

FCL692985/
FCL692986

51mm(x1) 51.00 NIS
HONDA CIVIC (IV), CIVIC (V), CIVIC (VI), LOGO

FCL692987/
FCL692988

60mm(x1) 60.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE (I), GALANT (IV), SPACE WAGON

FCL692991/
FCL692992

43mm(x1) 43.00 TOYOTA
TOYOTA PREVIA

FCL692997/
FCL692998

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE (I), ECLIPSE (II), GALANT (IV)

FCL694001/
FCL694002

40mm(x2) 40.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S210), Saloon (W124), S-KLASSE (W140)

FCL694003/
FCL694004

54mm(x1) 54.00 SUM
MITSUBISHI COLT (IV), COLT (V), LANCER (V), LANCER (VI), MIRAGE
PROTON AEROBACK, PERSONA 300, PERSONA 400, WIRA

FCL694005/
FCL694006

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
VOLVO 850, C70 (I), S70, V70 (I), XC70 CROSS COUNTRY
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FCL694007/
43mm(x2) 43.00 AKE

HYUNDAI GALLOPER (II)
MITSUBISHI COLT (V), L 200 (96-06), L 400, PAJERO (II), PAJERO SPORT, SPACE

GEAR

FCL694011/
FCL694012

38mm(x1) 38.00 NIS
NISSAN PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (W10), PRIMERA

FCL694023/
FCL694024

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B5)

(94-01), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08), A6
(04-12), A6 (97-05)

SEAT EXEO
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FCL694025/
FCL694026

36mm(x1) 36.00 BRE
RENAULT 21, 21 (4WD)

FCL694029/
FCL694030

30mm(x1) 30.00 AKE
MAZDA MX-3

FCL694037/
FCL694038

38mm(x1) 38.00 MAN
HYUNDAI SONATA (II), SONATA (III)

FCL694039/
FCL694040

60mm(x1) 60.00 MAN
HYUNDAI GRACE, H-1, H100

FCL694041/
FCL694042

60mm(x1) 60.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE (II), FTO, GALANT (V), GALANT (VI)

FCL694049/
FCL694050

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 206, 306
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FCL694051/
FCL694052

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A6 (97-05)
SKODA SUPERB
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT (97-00)

FCL694053/
FCL694054

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN, TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL694055/
FCL694056

43mm(x1) 43.00 GIR
AUDI COUPE Quattro
FORD SCORPIO (I), SCORPIO (II), SCORPIO (II), SIERRA (87-93), SIERRA

(87-93), SIERRA COSWORTH (87-93)

FCL694065/
FCL694066

30mm(x1) 30.00 NIH
HONDA ACCORD (III)

FCL694071/
FCL694072

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
AUDI A1, A2, A3 (8L) (96-03), A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV), IBIZA (V), LEON

(05-12), LEON (98-06), Mii, TOLEDO (II), TOLEDO (III), TOLEDO IV
SKODA CITIGO, FABIA, OCTAVIA, RAPID, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik, YETI
VW BEETLE, BORA (4WD), BORA, CADDY (III), FOX, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF

IV, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA
(III), JETTA (IV), NEW BEETLE, POLO (6R) (09->), POLO (9N) (02-09),
UP

FCL694073/
FCL694074

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV), IBIZA (V), LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA FABIA, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik
VW GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE

FCL694075/
FCL694076

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
AUDI A4 (B5) (94-01), A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B5)

(94-01), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)
SEAT EXEO
VW PASSAT (01-05), PASSAT (97-00), PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

FCL694077/
FCL694078

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
FORD FOCUS (I)
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FCL694079/
FCL694080

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FORD FOCUS (I)

FCL694081/
FCL694082

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
FORD MONDEO (III)

FCL694083/
FCL694084

52mm(x1) 52.00 ATE
CHEVROLET CORSA
CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE
OPEL ASTRA G, ASTRA H, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G)

FCL694087/
FCL694088

36mm(x1) 36.00 BOS
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G)

FCL694089/
FCL694090

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
VW POLO (6N) (94-02)

FCL694091/
FCL694092

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
PEUGEOT BOXER
SEAT CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III), IBIZA (III), TOLEDO

(I)
VW GOLF III, POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6K) (97-01), POLO (6N) (94-02),

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), VENTO

FCL694093/
FCL694094

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
SEAT AROSA
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02)

FCL694095/
FCL694096

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
SEAT AROSA
SKODA FABIA, ROOMSTER Praktik
SUZUKI SWIFT (I)
VW FOX, LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO (9N)

(02-09)



1445

FCL694097/
FCL694098

48mm(x2) 48.00 BOS
FORD TRANSIT V (94-03), TRANSIT VI (00-06)

FCL694099/
FCL694100

44mm(x4) 44.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ T1/TN (408), T2/LN1 (507), T2/LN1 (508), T2/LN1 (510)

FCL694101/
FCL694102

33mm(x1) 33.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FCL694103/
FCL694104

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),

SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 3-t, SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t
(310), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t (419),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (424), SPRINTER 4-t (408), SPRINTER 4-t (410),
SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412), SPRINTER 4-t (413),
SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416), VITO (FWD) (638)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FCL694105/
FCL694106

52mm(x1) 52.00 ATE
VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FCL694107/
FCL694108

44mm(x2) 44.00 PER
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (212),

SPRINTER 2-t (214), SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t (310),
SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 4,6-t (416),
SPRINTER 4,6-t (419), SPRINTER 4,6-t (424), SPRINTER 4-t (408),
SPRINTER 4-t (410), SPRINTER 4-t (411), SPRINTER 4-t (412),
SPRINTER 4-t (413), SPRINTER 4-t (414), SPRINTER 4-t (416)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FCL694109/
FCL694110

52mm(x1) 52.00 BOS
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 3,5-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t, SPRINTER 3-t (308), SPRINTER 3-t

(310), SPRINTER 3-t (311), SPRINTER 3-t (312), SPRINTER 3-t (313),
SPRINTER 3-t (314), SPRINTER 3-t (316), SPRINTER 4,6-t (411)

FCL694111/
FCL694112

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)
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FCL694113/
FCL694114

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL694115/
FCL694116

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
VW TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL694117/
FCL694118

45mm(x1) 45.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2-t (208), SPRINTER 2-t (210), SPRINTER 2-t (211),

SPRINTER 2-t (212), SPRINTER 2-t (213), SPRINTER 2-t (214),
SPRINTER 2-t (216), SPRINTER 4-t (410)

VW LT 28-35 (II), LT 28-46 (II)

FCL694121/
FCL694122

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E39), 7 (E38), X3 (E83), X5 (E53)

FCL694123/
FCL694124

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E39)

FCL694125/
FCL694126

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E39)

FCL694127/
FCL694128

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E39)

FCL694129/
FCL694130

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E36)

FCL694131/
FCL694132

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 7 (E38)
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FCL694133/
FCL694134

40mm(x4) 40.00 BRE
BMW 7 (E38)

FCL694137/
FCL694138

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
CITROËN BERLINGO, C3 (I), C4, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT 207, 207 CC, 207 SW, 307, 1007, PARTNER, PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FCL694139/
FCL694140

51mm(x1) 51.00 MAN
HYUNDAI ACCENT (I)

FCL694143/
FCL694144

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
MAZDA 323 F (VI), 323 S (VI), 626 (V), PREMACY

FCL694145/
FCL694146

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FCL694147/
FCL694148

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (W202)

FCL694149/
FCL694150

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
VOLVO S40 (I), V40

FCL694151/
FCL694152

30mm(x1) 30.00 NIS
NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FCL694153/
FCL694154

54mm(x1) 54.00 NIS
CITROËN C4
NISSAN ALMERA (I)
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FCL694155/
FCL694156

54mm(x1) 54.00 NIS
NISSAN ALMERA (I)

FCL694157/
FCL694158

40mm(x2) 40.00 ATE
CITROËN C4
OPEL OMEGA B
VAUXHALL OMEGA (B)

FCL694159/
FCL694160

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
OPEL OMEGA B
VAUXHALL OMEGA (B)

FCL694163/
FCL694164

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van

FCL694165/
FCL694166

33mm(x1) 33.00 ATE
PEUGEOT 406

FCL694167/
FCL694168

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
CITROËN C4, DS4
PEUGEOT 307, 308, 308 CC, 308 SW

FCL694169/
FCL694170

36mm(x1) 36.00 BRE
RENAULT ESPACE (III), LAGUNA (I)

FCL694171/
FCL694172

48mm(x1) 48.00 BDX
VW POLO (6N) (94-02)
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FCL694173/
FCL694174

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
SKODA FAVORIT, FELICIA (I), FELICIA (II)
VW CADDY (II)

FCL694175/
FCL694176

57mm(x1) 57.00 TOK
SUBARU IMPREZA (92-00), LEGACY (I), LEGACY (II)

FCL694177/
FCL694178

38mm(x1) 38.00 AISIN
TOYOTA AVENSIS, CAMRY, CAMRY 4WD

FCL694181/
FCL694182

54mm(x1) 54.00 SUM
TOYOTA RAV 4 (I)

FCL694183/
FCL694184

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FCL694187/
FCL694188

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46), Z4 (E85), Z4 (E86)

FCL694189/
FCL694190

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E46), 3 4WD (E46), X3 (E83), Z4 (E85), Z4 (E86)

FCL694191/
FCL694192

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E46), X3 (E83)

FCL694193/
FCL694194

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
OPEL ASTRA G, MERIVA A, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), MERIVA (A), ZAFIRA (I)
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FCL694197/
FCL694198

34mm(x1) 34.00 BOS
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G)

FCL694263/
FCL694264

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
ALFA ROMEO 156, 166
LANCIA KAPPA

FCL694267/
FCL694268

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E36)

FCL694277/
FCL694278

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
FORD MONDEO (III)

FCL694279/
FCL694280

36mm(x2) 36.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (W210)

FCL694281/
FCL694282

60mm(x1) 60.00 BOS
MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)

FCL694283/
FCL694284

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FCL694285/
FCL694286

35mm(x2) 35.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (W202)

FCL694287/
FCL694288

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
CHEVROLET VECTRA
OPEL CALIBRA A, VECTRA B
SAAB 9-5, 900 II, 900 Turbo II
VAUXHALL CALIBRA, VECTRA (B)
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FCL694289/
FCL694290

35mm(x2) 35.00 ATE
OPEL VECTRA B
SAAB 9-3, 900 II, 900 Turbo II
VAUXHALL VECTRA (B)

FCL694291/
FCL694292

41mm(x1) 41.00 AKE
OPEL FRONTERA A, FRONTERA B, MONTEREY A, MONTEREY B, SIGNUM,

VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL FRONTERA (A), FRONTERA (B), MONTEREY (I), MONTEREY (II), SIGNUM,

VECTRA (C)

FCL694293/
FCL694294

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
OPEL FRONTERA A, FRONTERA B, MONTEREY A, MONTEREY B
VAUXHALL FRONTERA (A), FRONTERA (B), MONTEREY (I), MONTEREY (II)

FCL694295/
FCL694296

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
OPEL ASTRA G, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ZAFIRA (I), ZAFIRA (I)

FCL694297/
FCL694298

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN (G)

FCL694299/
FCL694300

36mm(x1) 36.00 BRE
RENAULT SAFRANE (I), SAFRANE (II)

FCL694301/
FCL694302

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
NISSAN KUBISTAR
RENAULT KANGOO I, THALIA (I)

FCL694303/
FCL694304

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
RENAULT ESPACE (IV), LAGUNA (II), MEGANE (II), VEL SATIS
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FCL694309/
FCL694310

60mm(x1) 60.00 AKE
TOYOTA PREVIA

FCL694313/
FCL694314

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN, TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL694315/
FCL694316

41mm(x1) 41.00 LUCAS
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA

FCL694319/
FCL694320

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
CITROËN C5
PEUGEOT 407

FCL694323/
FCL694324

40mm(x2) 40.00 TRW
CITROËN C5, C6
PEUGEOT 407, 607

FCL694325/
FCL694326

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
CITROËN C1 (I)
PEUGEOT 107
TOYOTA AYGO

FCL694327/
FCL694328

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), FIESTA (V), FIESTAVAN, FUSION, KA, PUMA,

STREET KA

FCL694329/
FCL694330

41mm(x1) 41.00 GIR
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06), TOLEDO (II)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV
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FCL694331/
FCL694332

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TOUAREG, TRANSPORTER (T5)

FCL694333/
FCL694334

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FCL694335/
FCL694336

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FCL694337/
FCL694338

44mm(x1) 44.00 ATE
VW MULTIVAN (T5), TRANSPORTER (T5)

FCL694343/
FCL694344

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12), TT
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW GOLF V (4WD), GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (III),

SCIROCCO, TOURAN

FCL694345/
FCL694346

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS (III), FOCUS C-MAX, GRAND C-MAX, KUGA,

TOURNEO CONNECT II, TRANSIT CONNECT II
MAZDA 3, 5

FCL694349/
FCL694350

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
FORD C-MAX, FOCUS (II), FOCUS C-MAX
MAZDA 3

FCL694351/
FCL694352

57mm(x2) 57.00 ATE
FORD FOCUS (II)
VOLVO C70 (II), S40 (II), V40, V50

FCL694353/
FCL694354

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
CITROËN BERLINGO, C2, C3 (I), C3 (I), C3 (II), C3 Picasso, C4, C4, C-ELYSEE, DS3,

XSARA, XSARA, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT 206, 207, 207, 207 SW, 207 SW, 208, 301, 307, 307, 1007, 2008,

PARTNER, PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee
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FCL694355/
FCL694356

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
CITROËN C4
PEUGEOT 307

FCL694357/
FCL694358

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
CITROËN C4
PEUGEOT 207, 207 SW, 307, 308, 308 SW

FCL694359/
FCL694360

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
CITROËN BERLINGO, C4, C4 Grand Picasso, C4 Picasso, DS4, DS5
PEUGEOT 3008, 5008, PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FCL694361/
FCL694362

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
CITROËN C4 Grand Picasso, C4 Picasso

FCL694363/
FCL694364

57mm(x1) 57.00 BOS
CITROËN C5

FCL694365/
FCL694366

57mm(x1) 57.00 BOS
CITROËN C5

FCL694367/
FCL694368

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
CITROËN C5

FCL694369/
FCL694370

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van, 206+

FCL694371/
FCL694372

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
CITROËN XSARA
PEUGEOT 206, 306, 306
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FCL694374/
FCL694375

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 206, 206 Van, 206+

FCL694376/
FCL694377

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE, C3 (I), C3 (II), C3 Picasso, DS3
PEUGEOT 207, 207 CC, 207 SW, 208, 1007, 2008

FCL694378/
FCL694379

60mm(x1) 60.00 LUCAS
CITROËN C8, JUMPY
FIAT SCUDO, ULYSSE
LANCIA PHEDRA
PEUGEOT 807, EXPERT

FCL694380/
FCL694381

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
CITROËN C8
PEUGEOT 807

FCL694382/
FCL694383

48mm(x1) 48.00 TRW
CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE, C3 (I)

FCL694384/
FCL694385

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
CITROËN C2, C2 ENTERPRISE, C3 (I), C3 (I)

FCL694386/
FCL694387

46mm(x1) 46.00 BRE
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL694390/
FCL694391

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
RENAULT AVANTIME, ESPACE (III)
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FCL694394/
FCL694395

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
RENAULT LAGUNA (II), SCÉNIC (I)

FCL694396/
FCL694397

45mm(x2) 45.00 BOS
RENAULT MASTER (II)

FCL694398/
FCL694399

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
RENAULT KANGOO I

FCL694400/
FCL694401

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
RENAULT ESPACE (IV), LAGUNA (II), VEL SATIS

FCL694402/
FCL694403

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
FIAT BRAVO (II), BRAVO Van, MULTIPLA, STILO
LANCIA DELTA (III)

FCL694404/
FCL694405

60mm(x1) 60.00 TRW
FIAT CROMA

FCL694406/
FCL694407

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
FIAT CROMA

FCL694408/
FCL694409

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
FIAT CROMA

FCL694411/
FCL694412

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
FIAT BRAVO (II), IDEA, STILO
LANCIA MUSA, YPSILON
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FCL694413/
FCL694414

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
FIAT BRAVO (II), BRAVO Van, STILO, STILO
LANCIA DELTA (III)

FCL694415/
FCL694416

57mm(x1) 57.00 BOS
ALFA ROMEO MITO
FIAT BRAVO (II), STILO
LANCIA DELTA (III), LYBRA

FCL694417/
FCL694418

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
FIAT MULTIPLA, STILO

FCL694419/
FCL694420

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
MAZDA 6

FCL694421/
FCL694422

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
VW PASSAT (05-11), PASSAT 4WD (05-11)

FCL694423/
FCL694424

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
FORD GALAXY
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN

FCL694425/
FCL694426

41mm(x1) 41.00 LUCAS
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FCL694427/
FCL694428

45mm(x2) 45.00 BOS
RENAULT MASTER (II)
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FCL694429/
FCL694430

42mm(x1) 42.00 BOS
NISSAN INTERSTAR
OPEL MOVANO A
RENAULT MASTER (II)
VAUXHALL MOVANO (A)

FCL694431/
FCL694432

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
RENAULT CLIO (II), LAGUNA (I), LAGUNA (I), MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC,

SAFRANE (II), SCÉNIC (I), SCÉNIC (I)

FCL694433/
FCL694434

36mm(x1) 36.00 BRE
RENAULT LAGUNA (I)

FCL694435/
FCL694436

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FCL694437/
FCL694438

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
RENAULT MEGANE (I), MEGANE SCENIC, SCÉNIC (I)

FCL694439/
FCL694440

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
NISSAN ALMERA TINO, PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA, PRIMERA

FCL694441/
FCL694442

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
AUDI A1, A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12), TT
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, IBIZA (V), LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III), TOLEDO IV
SKODA FABIA, OCTAVIA, RAPID, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik, SUPERB, YETI
VW BEETLE, CADDY (III), CADDY (III), CC, EOS, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V (4WD),

GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (III), JETTA (IV), PASSAT
(05-11), PASSAT (10->), PASSAT 4WD (05-11), PASSAT 4WD (10->),
PASSAT CC, POLO (6R) (09->), SCIROCCO, TOURAN

FCL694443/
FCL694444

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA, YETI
VW BEETLE, EOS, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (IV),

SCIROCCO
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FCL694445/
FCL694446

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
CITROËN BERLINGO, XSARA PICASSO
PEUGEOT PARTNER

FCL694447/
FCL694448

38mm(x4) 38.00 BRE
PEUGEOT 406

FCL694449/
FCL694450

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
AUDI A3 (8L) (96-03), TT
SEAT LEON (98-06)
VW BORA (4WD), BORA, GOLF IV (4WD), GOLF IV, NEW BEETLE

FCL694451/
FCL694452

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
OPEL ASTRA G, ASTRA H, COMBO, MERIVA A, MERIVA A, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (H), COMBO (C),

COMBO TOUR, MERIVA (A), MERIVA (A), ZAFIRA (I)

FCL694453/
FCL694454

36mm(x1) 36.00 LUCAS
CHEVROLET CORSA
OPEL ASTRA G, MERIVA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G), MERIVA (A)

FCL694455/
FCL694456

54mm(x1) 54.00 GIR
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (S202), C-KLASSE (W202)

FCL694457/
FCL694458

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FCL694459/
FCL694460

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
OPEL VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3, 9-3X
VAUXHALL VECTRA (C)
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FCL694461/
FCL694462

36mm(x1) 36.00 LUCAS
OPEL ASTRA G, ASTRA H, MERIVA A
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRA (H), ASTRA TwinTop (H), ASTRAVAN (G), ASTRAVAN

(H), MERIVA (A)

FCL694463/
FCL694464

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12)

FCL694465/
FCL694466

30mm(x1) 30.00 SUM
TOYOTA YARIS

FCL694467/
FCL694468

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
NISSAN PRIMERA (WP12), PRIMERA

FCL694469/
FCL694470

34mm(x1) 34.00 MAN
KIA CERATO (I)

FCL694471/
FCL694472

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
NISSAN ALMERA (II), ALMERA TINO, PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA (WP11),

PRIMERA

FCL694473/
FCL694474

51mm(x1) 51.00 BOS
TOYOTA YARIS

FCL694475/
FCL694476

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FIAT DOBLO, PALIO, SIENA, STRADA



1461

FCL694477/
FCL694478

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI FTO, GALANT (V), GALANT (VI)

FCL694479/
FCL694480

38mm(x1) 38.00 MAN
HYUNDAI HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FÉ (I), TRAJET
MITSUBISHI SANTAMO

FCL694481/
FCL694482

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
TOYOTA COROLLA (E10), COROLLA (E11), COROLLA (E11)

FCL694483/
FCL694484

34mm(x1) 34.00 KPW
KIA CARENS (I), CLARUS, SHUMA (I), SHUMA (II)

FCL694485/
FCL694486

45mm(x2) 45.00 AKE
NISSAN X-TRAIL

FCL694487/
FCL694488

54mm(x1) 54.00 MAN
HYUNDAI COUPE, ELANTRA, LANTRA (I), LANTRA (II)

FCL694489/
FCL694490

51mm(x1) 51.00 SUM
MAZDA MX-5 (II)

FCL694491/
FCL694492

57mm(x1) 57.00 MAN
HYUNDAI GALLOPER (II)
MITSUBISHI GALLOPER
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FCL694493/
FCL694494

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
VOLVO S60 (I), S70, S80 (I), V70 (II), XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

FCL694495/
FCL694496

60mm(x1) 60.00 MAN
HYUNDAI TUCSON (4WD), TUCSON
KIA SPORTAGE (04-10)

FCL694497/
FCL694498

32mm(x1) 32.00 NBK
MAZDA MX-5 (II)

FCL694499/
FCL694500

34mm(x1) 34.00 MAN
HYUNDAI COUPE, LANTRA (II)

FCL694501/
FCL694502

34mm(x1) 34.00 NIS
NISSAN ALMERA (I), ALMERA (II)

FCL694503/
FCL694504

34mm(x1) 34.00 TRW
NISSAN ALMERA (II)

FCL694505/
FCL694506

60mm(x1) 60.00 BOS
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S211), E-KLASSE (W211)

FCL694507/
FCL694508

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FCL694509/
FCL694510

57mm(x1) 57.00 AKE
SUBARU IMPREZA (00-07), IMPREZA (92-00), IMPREZA (92-00), LEGACY (I),

LEGACY (I), LEGACY (II), LEGACY (II), LEGACY (III)
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FCL694511/
FCL694512

64mm(x1) 64.00 AKE
TOYOTA AVENSIS VERSO

FCL694513/
FCL694514

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
FIAT PALIO

FCL694515/
FCL694516

57mm(x1) 57.00 BOS
FORD MONDEO (III)

FCL694517/
FCL694518

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 206

FCL694519/
FCL694520

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
SEAT AROSA, CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (II), IBIZA (III)
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

FCL694521/
FCL694522

34mm(x1) 34.00 TRW
AUDI A2
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), CORDOBA (93-02), IBIZA (IV)
VW POLO (9N) (02-09)

FCL694523/
FCL694524

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 207, 207 CC, 207 CC, 207 SW

FCL694525/
FCL694526

57mm(x1) 57.00 TRW
PEUGEOT 407

FCL694527/
FCL694528

34mm(x1) 34.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E36)
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FCL694529/
FCL694530

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
FORD COURIER, FIESTA (IV), KA

FCL694533/
FCL694534

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
FIAT PUNTO
LANCIA Y

FCL694535/
FCL694536

48mm(x1) 48.00 LUCAS
OPEL CORSA C
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C)

FCL694537/
FCL694538

48mm(x1) 48.00 LUCAS
OPEL CORSA C
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C)

FCL694539/
FCL694540

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FCL694541/
FCL694542

34mm(x1) 34.00 TRW
RENAULT MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC (II), TWINGO II, WIND

FCL694543/
FCL694544

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
SEAT CORDOBA (02-09), IBIZA (IV)
SKODA FABIA, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER, ROOMSTER Praktik

FCL694545/
FCL694546

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
DACIA DOKKER, DUSTER, LODGY, LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
RENAULT CAPTUR, CLIO (II), CLIO (III), CLIO (IV), CLIO Grandtour, DUSTER,

KANGOO II, LOGAN, MODUS, ZOE
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FCL694547/
FCL694548

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E87), 1 (E88), 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93),

3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E92), X1 (E84), X1 4WD (E84)

FCL694549/
FCL694550

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
FORD MONDEO (III)

FCL694551/
FCL694552

36mm(x2) 36.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE

(CL203), CLK (C209), SLK (R171)

FCL694553/
FCL694554

36mm(x2) 36.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (W203), C-KLASSE

(W203), CLC-KLASSE (CL203), CLK (A208), CLK (A209), CLK (C208),
CLK (C209), CLK (C209), SLK (R171), SLK (R171)

FCL694555/
FCL694556

30mm(x1) 30.00 TRW
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245)

FCL694557/
FCL694558

54mm(x2) 54.00 TRW
NISSAN MICRA (III), MICRA C+C, NOTE

FCL694559/
FCL694560

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
OPEL ASTRA G
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), ASTRAVAN (G)

FCL694561/
FCL694562

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL ASTRA (G), SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)
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FCL694563/
FCL694564

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FCL694565/
FCL694566

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
RENAULT GRAND SCÉNIC (II), SCÉNIC (II)

FCL694567/
FCL694568

34mm(x1) 34.00 TRW
RENAULT CLIO (III), CLIO Grandtour, MODUS

FCL694569/
FCL694570

51mm(x1) 51.00 AISIN
TOYOTA YARIS

FCL694571/
FCL694572

51mm(x1) 51.00 AISIN
TOYOTA YARIS, YARIS VERSO

FCL694575/
FCL694576

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12), TT
SEAT ALTEA, ALTEA XL, ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12), TOLEDO (III)
SKODA OCTAVIA
VW EOS, GOLF PLUS, GOLF V, GOLF VI, JETTA (III)

FCL694577/
FCL694578

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)

FCL694579/
FCL694580

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (I)

FCL694581/
FCL694582

51mm(x1) 51.00 TOK
HONDA CIVIC (III)
SUZUKI ALTO (III)
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FCL694583/
FCL694584

51mm(x1) 51.00 AISIN
SUZUKI WAGON R+

FCL694585/
FCL694586

48mm(x1) 48.00 DAC
DAEWOO MATIZ

FCL694587/
FCL694588

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
VW LUPO, POLO (6N) (94-02)

FCL694589/
FCL694590

34mm(x1) 34.00 LUCAS
OPEL CORSA C, TIGRA
VAUXHALL CORSA (C), TIGRA (II)

FCL694591/
FCL694592

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
SEAT AROSA

FCL694593/
FCL694594

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
VOLVO S60 (I), S70, S80 (I), V70 (II), XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

FCL694595/
FCL694596

43mm(x1) 43.00 TOYOTA
TOYOTA AVENSIS VERSO, PREVIA, PREVIA

FCL694597/
FCL694598

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
OPEL VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3, 9-3X
VAUXHALL VECTRA (C)



1468

FCL694599/
FCL694600

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
TOYOTA AVENSIS

FCL694601/
FCL694602

34mm(x1) 34.00 ATE
MINI MINI (R50, R53)

FCL694603/
FCL694604

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
BMW X5 (E53)

FCL694605/
FCL694606

34mm(x1) 34.00 ATE
MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FCL694607/
FCL694608

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
CHRYSLER PT CRUISER

FCL694609/
FCL694610

41mm(x1) 41.00 LUCAS
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FCL694611/
FCL694612

54mm(x1) 54.00 MAN
HYUNDAI COUPE, ELANTRA, ELANTRA, LANTRA (II), MATRIX

FCL694613/
FCL694614

45mm(x1) 45.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI PAJERO (III), PAJERO (IV), PAJERO CLASSIC

FCL694615/
FCL694616

33mm(x1) 33.00 BOS
MERCEDES-BENZ VITO (FWD) (638), V-KLASSE (638/2)
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FCL694617/
FCL694618

34mm(x1) 34.00 TRW
FIAT PANDA, PUNTO

FCL694619/
FCL694620

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
FIAT PANDA

FCL694621/
FCL694622

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
ALFA ROMEO MITO
FIAT 500, 500 C, DOBLO, FIORINO (225), LINEA, PANDA, PUNTO / GRANDE

PUNTO, PUNTO, PUNTO EVO, PUNTO Van, QUBO
OPEL ADAM, CORSA D
VAUXHALL ADAM, CORSA (D), CORSAVAN (D)

FCL694623/
FCL694624

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
FIAT IDEA, MULTIPLA
LANCIA MUSA

FCL694625/
FCL694626

34mm(x1) 34.00 MAN
HYUNDAI TUCSON (4WD), TUCSON
KIA SPORTAGE (04-10)

FCL694627/
FCL694628

45mm(x1) 45.00 ATE
VOLVO XC90

FCL694629/
FCL694630

36mm(x1) 36.00 KEL
CHRYSLER PT CRUISER

FCL694631/
FCL694632

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
RENAULT MEGANE (II)
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FCL694633/
FCL694634

57mm(x1) 57.00 TRW
MERCEDES-BENZ VANEO (414)

FCL694635/
FCL694636

44mm(x2) 44.00 BRE
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL694637/
FCL694638

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
HONDA CIVIC (IX), CIVIC (VIII)

FCL694639/
FCL694640

45mm(x1) 45.00 TRW
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (III), DISCOVERY (IV), RANGE ROVER (III), RANGE ROVER

SPORT

FCL694641/
FCL694642

57mm(x1) 57.00 TRW
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245)

FCL694643/
FCL694644

57mm(x1) 57.00 TRW
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169), B-KLASSE (W245)

FCL694645/
FCL694646

57mm(x1) 57.00 SUM
SUZUKI GRAND VITARA

FCL694647/
FCL694648

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
TOYOTA AVENSIS, COROLLA VERSO

FCL694649/
FCL694650

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE

(CL203), CLK (C209), SLK (R171)
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FCL694651/
FCL694652

57mm(x1) 57.00 AISIN
TOYOTA CELICA, COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO, PRIUS

FCL694653/
FCL694654

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
AUDI A2
VW LUPO

FCL694655/
FCL694656

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E87), 1 (E88)

FCL694657/
FCL694658

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
BMW 1 (E87), 3 (E90)

FCL694659/
FCL694660

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E46)

FCL694661/
FCL694662

40mm(x1) 40.00 TRW
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E87), 3 (E90), 3 (E92)

FCL694663/
FCL694664

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
BMW 1 (E81), 1 (E82), 1 (E87), 1 (E88)

FCL694665/
FCL694666

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E61)

FCL694667/
FCL694668

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E60), 5 4WD (E60), 6 (E63), 6 (E64)
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FCL694669/
FCL694670

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E60), 5 (E61)

FCL694671/
FCL694672

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E60), 5 (E61), 5 (E61), 6 (E63), 6 (E64), 7 (E65, E66)

FCL694673/
FCL694674

48mm(x1) 48.00 ATE
MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

FCL694675/
FCL694676

51mm(x1) 51.00 AKE
KIA PICANTO

FCL694677/
FCL694678

48mm(x2) 48.00 TRW
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (III), DISCOVERY (IV), RANGE ROVER SPORT

FCL694679/
FCL694680

45mm(x2) 45.00 LUCAS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (II)

FCL694681/
FCL694682

48mm(x1) 48.00 NIS
NISSAN PATROL (Y61)

FCL694683/
FCL694684

40mm(x2) 40.00 BRE
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)

FCL694685/
FCL694686

43mm(x1) 43.00 SUM
MITSUBISHI PAJERO SPORT, PAJERO SPORT VAN

FCL694687/
FCL694688

45mm(x2) 45.00 SUM
MITSUBISHI PAJERO (III), PAJERO (IV), PAJERO CLASSIC
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FCL694689/
FCL694690

45mm(x2) 45.00 TOK
NISSAN NAVARA (4WD), NAVARA, PATHFINDER

FCL694691/
FCL694692

36mm(x1) 36.00 TRW
LAND ROVER FREELANDER (II)

FCL694693/
FCL694694

34mm(x1) 34.00 TOK
SUZUKI IGNIS (I), IGNIS (II)

FCL694695/
FCL694696

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
FORD TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13), TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->), TRANSIT VII FWD

(06->), TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

FCL694697/
FCL694698

43mm(x1) 43.00 MAN
SSANGYONG KORANDO, MUSSO, MUSSO SPORTS, REXTON

FCL694699/
FCL694700

38mm(x1) 38.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI GRANDIS, LANCER SPORTBACK (07->), OUTLANDER (II)

FCL694701/
FCL694702

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO (W639), VITO (4WD) (W639), VITO (FWD) (W639), VITO (RWD)

(W639), VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639), VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

FCL694703/
FCL694704

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
RENAULT KANGOO I
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FCL694705/
FCL694706

57mm(x1) 57.00 BOS
TOYOTA AVENSIS, COROLLA VERSO

FCL694707/
FCL694708

45mm(x4) 45.00 SUM
LEXUS GX
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 120

FCL694709/
FCL694710

42mm(x2) 42.00 ATE
BMW 5 (E60), 5 (E61), 6 (E63), 6 (E64), 7 (E65, E66)

FCL694711/
FCL694712

48mm(x2) 48.00 BOS
MERCEDES-BENZ VIANO (W639), VITO (FWD) (W639), VITO (RWD) (W639), VITO /

MIXTO (4WD) (W639), VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

FCL694713/
FCL694714

60mm(x1) 60.00 KEL
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)

FCL694715/
FCL694716

44mm(x1) 44.00 KEL
MERCEDES-BENZ M-KLASSE (W163)

FCL694717/
FCL694718

28mm(x1) 28.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W168)

FCL694719/
FCL694720

52mm(x1) 52.00 DAC
CHEVROLET AVEO, KALOS
DAEWOO KALOS
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FCL694721/
FCL694722

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
OPEL AGILA (A)
VAUXHALL AGILA (A)

FCL694723/
FCL694724

38mm(x1) 38.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI LANCER (VI), OUTLANDER (I)

FCL694725/
FCL694726

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN, TRANSPORTER (T4)

FCL694727/
FCL694728

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
RENAULT CLIO (III), GRAND SCÉNIC (II), GRAND SCÉNIC (II), MEGANE (II), SCÉNIC

(II)

FCL694729/
FCL694730

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12), TT
SKODA SUPERB
VW EOS

FCL694731/
FCL694732

38mm(x1) 38.00 LUCAS
NISSAN ALMERA TINO

FCL694733/
FCL694734

57mm(x1) 57.00 AISIN
TOYOTA CELICA, COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO, COROLLA VERSO, COROLLA

VERSO, MATRIX

FCL694735/
FCL694736

63mm(x1) 63.00 AKE
TOYOTA PREVIA
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FCL694737/
FCL694738

57mm(x1) 57.00 TRW
MERCEDES-BENZ A-KLASSE (W169)

FCL694739/
FCL694740

32mm(x1) 32.00 SUM
TOYOTA RAV 4 (II)

FCL694741/
FCL694742

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE

(CL203), CLK (A209), CLK (C209), SLK (R171)

FCL694743/
FCL694744

57mm(x1) 57.00 SUM
MITSUBISHI PAJERO PININ

FCL694745/
FCL694746

60mm(x1) 60.00 SUM
TOYOTA RAV 4 (II)

FCL694747/
FCL694748

46mm(x2) 46.00 AP Lockheed
LAND ROVER DEFENDER

FCL694749/
FCL694750

45mm(x4) 45.00 SUM
TOYOTA 4 RUNNER, LAND CRUISER 90

FCL694751/
FCL694752

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
TOYOTA YARIS

FCL694753/
FCL694754

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
VOLVO XC90
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FCL694755/
FCL694756

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
LANCIA YPSILON

FCL694757/
FCL694758

32mm(x1) 32.00 SUM
TOYOTA YARIS VERSO

FCL694759/
FCL694760

36mm(x1) 36.00 SUM
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12), COROLLA VERSO, MATRIX, PRIUS

FCL694761/
FCL694762

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
NISSAN X-TRAIL

FCL694763/
FCL694764

46mm(x2) 46.00 BRE
CITROËN JUMPER

FCL694765/
FCL694766

48mm(x1) 48.00 LUCAS
NISSAN MICRA (II)

FCL694767/
FCL694768

34mm(x1) 34.00 TRW
RENAULT SCÉNIC (II)

FCL694769/
FCL694770

54mm(x1) 54.00 BOS
OPEL CORSA D
VAUXHALL CORSA (D)

FCL694771/
FCL694772

36mm(x1) 36.00 BOS
OPEL CORSA D
VAUXHALL CORSA (D)
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FCL694773/
FCL694774

51mm(x1) 51.00 LUCAS
SUZUKI ALTO (III)

FCL694775/
FCL694776

46mm(x2) 46.00 BRE
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL694777/
FCL694778

46mm(x2) 46.00 BRE
CITROËN JUMPER
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL694779/
FCL694780

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
MINI MINI (R56), MINI CLUBMAN, MINI CLUBVAN, MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57),

MINI COUPE, MINI ROADSTER

FCL694781/
FCL694782

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
SUZUKI SPLASH, SWIFT (III)

FCL694783/
FCL694784

51mm(x1) 51.00 SUM
HYUNDAI PONY, PONY/EXCEL

FCL694785/
FCL694786

51mm(x1) 51.00 MAN
HYUNDAI ATOS, ATOS PRIME

FCL694787/
FCL694788

48mm(x2) 48.00 LUCAS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (II), RANGE ROVER (II)

FCL694789/
FCL694790

45mm(x1) 45.00 LUCAS
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY (II), RANGE ROVER (II)
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FCL694791/
FCL694792

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
MG MG ZT, MG ZT-T
ROVER 75

FCL694793/
FCL694794

45mm(x4) 45.00 SUM
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 80

FCL694795/
FCL694796

41mm(x2) 41.00 AP Lockheed
LAND ROVER DEFENDER, DISCOVERY (I), RANGE ROVER (I)

FCL694797/
FCL694798

41mm(x4) 41.00 AP Lockheed
LAND ROVER DEFENDER

FCL694799/
FCL694800

35mm(x1) 35.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI CARISMA

FCL694801/
FCL694802

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
MITSUBISHI CARISMA

FCL694803/
FCL694804

60mm(x1) 60.00 AKE
MITSUBISHI L 200 (96-06), L 400, SPACE GEAR

FCL694805/
FCL694806

54mm(x1) 54.00 DAC
CHEVROLET LACETTI, NUBIRA
DAEWOO LACETTI, NUBIRA
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FCL694807/
FCL694808

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
CITROËN BERLINGO
PEUGEOT PARTNER, PARTNER Tepee

FCL694809/
FCL694810

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
FIAT FIORINO (146)

FCL694811/
FCL694812

43mm(x2) 43.00 ATE
MAZDA MPV (II)

FCL694813/
FCL694814

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
DAIMLER DAIMLER
JAGUAR XJ, XK 8

FCL694815/
FCL694816

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)

FCL694817/
FCL694818

48mm(x1) 48.00 BOS
CITROËN JUMPER
FIAT DUCATO (250)
PEUGEOT BOXER

FCL694819/
FCL694820

36mm(x1) 36.00 BOS
TOYOTA AURIS, AURIS VAN, COROLLA (E15), COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18, NDE18)

FCL694821/
FCL694822

40mm(x1) 40.00 ATE
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)
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FCL694823/
FCL694824

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S211), E-KLASSE (W211), S-KLASSE (W220)

FCL694825/
FCL694826

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
ALFA ROMEO 145 (96->), 146 (96->)
FIAT BARCHETTA, BRAVA, BRAVA, BRAVO (I), BRAVO (I), MAREA, MAREA,

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO, PUNTO, PUNTO
LANCIA DEDRA, DELTA (II)

FCL694931/
FCL694932

42mm(x1) 42.00 BOS
SMART CABRIO, CITY-COUPE, CROSSBLADE, FORTWO, ROADSTER

FCL694933/
FCL694934

54mm(x1) 54.00 LUCAS
OPEL COMBO, CORSA C, MERIVA A, TIGRA
VAUXHALL COMBO (C), COMBO TOUR, CORSA (C), CORSAVAN (C), MERIVA (A),

TIGRA (II)

FCL694935/
FCL694936

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4

Quattro (B7) (05-08)
SEAT EXEO

FCL694937/
FCL694938

57mm(x1) 57.00 LUCAS
TOYOTA COROLLA (E12)

FCL694941/
FCL694942

57mm(x2) 57.00 BRE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (CL203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE (S203), C-KLASSE

(W203), C-KLASSE (W203), CLC-KLASSE (CL203), CLK (A209), CLK
(A209), CLK (C209), CLK (C209), SLK (R171), SLK (R171)

FCL694943/
FCL694944

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
MINI MINI (R50, R53), MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)
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FCL694946/
FCL694945

57mm(x1) 57.00 NBK
MAZDA 6

FCL694947/
FCL694948

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93), 3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD

(E92), X1 (E84), X1 4WD (E84), Z4 (E89)

FCL694949/
FCL694950

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E92), 3 (E93), 3 (E93), 3 4WD

(E90), 3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD (E92), X1
(E84), X1 4WD (E84), Z4 (E89)

FCL694951/
FCL694952

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)

FCL694955/
FCL694956

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
FORD GALAXY, MONDEO (IV), S-MAX

FCL694957/
FCL694958

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
OPEL ZAFIRA
VAUXHALL ZAFIRA (II)

FCL694959/
FCL694960

34mm(x1) 34.00 ATE
TOYOTA YARIS

FCL694961/
FCL694962

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
OPEL SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C
SAAB 9-3, 9-3X
VAUXHALL SIGNUM, VECTRA (C)
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FCL694963/
FCL694964

44mm(x1) 44.00 ATE
BMW 3 (E90), 3 (E91), 3 (E92), 3 (E93), 3 4WD (E90), 3 4WD (E91), 3 4WD

(E92), X1 (E84)

FCL694965/
FCL694966

42mm(x1) 42.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ E-KLASSE (S211), E-KLASSE (W211), SL (R230)

FCL694967/
FCL694968

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
ALFA ROMEO 147 (16v), 147 (8v), 156, GT
FIAT PUNTO
LANCIA LYBRA

FCL694969/
FCL694970

33mm(x2) 33.00 ATE
FORD ESCORT (V), ESCORT (VI), ESCORT (VII), ESCORT CLASSIC, ESCORT VAN

(95), ORION (III)

FCL694971/
FCL694972

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad

FCL695001/
FCL695002

38mm(x1) 38.00 BOS
AUDI A3 (8P) (03-12), A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
SEAT ALTEA XL, LEON (05-12)
SKODA OCTAVIA, SUPERB, YETI
VW BEETLE, CADDY (III), EOS, GOLF VI (4WD), GOLF VI, JETTA (III), JETTA

(IV), SCIROCCO, TOURAN

FCL695003/
FCL695004

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
AUDI Q3
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW CC, PASSAT (05-11), PASSAT (10->), PASSAT 4WD (05-11), PASSAT

4WD (10->), PASSAT CC, SHARAN, TIGUAN

FCL695007/
FCL695008

54mm(x1) 54.00 ATE
DACIA DOKKER, DUSTER, LODGY
RENAULT CAPTUR, DUSTER, FLUENCE, GRAND SCÉNIC (III), MEGANE (III), MEGANE

CC, SCÉNIC (III)
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FCL695009/
FCL695010

57mm(x1) 57.00 BOS
PEUGEOT 308, 308 CC, 308 SW, 3008

FCL695011/
FCL695012

40mm(x2) 40.00 LUCAS
OPEL VIVARO
RENAULT TRAFIC (II)
VAUXHALL VIVARO

FCL695013/
FCL695014

54mm(x1) 54.00 TRW
FORD FIESTA (VI), FIESTAVAN, FIESTAVAN

FCL695015/
FCL695016

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
AUDI A4 (B8) (08->), A4 Allroad, A4 Quattro (B8) (08->), A5

FCL695017/
FCL695018

38mm(x1) 38.00 ATE
MERCEDES-BENZ C-KLASSE (C204), C-KLASSE (S204), C-KLASSE (W204), E-KLASSE

(A207), E-KLASSE (C207)

FCL695021/
FCL695022

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
VW CADDY (III)

FCL695023/
FCL695024

60mm(x1) 60.00 ATE
AUDI A4 (B6) (01-05), A4 (B7) (05-08), A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05), A4

Quattro (B7) (05-08), A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad, A8
SEAT EXEO

FCL695027/
FCL695028

57mm(x1) 57.00 ATE
AUDI Q3
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN, TIGUAN
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FCL695029/
FCL695030

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
VW PASSAT 4WD (05-11)

FCL695031/
FCL695032

41mm(x1) 41.00 TRW
AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad

FCL695033/
FCL695034

43mm(x1) 43.00 TRW
AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad

FCL695035/
FCL695036

38mm(x1) 38.00 TRW
VW PASSAT (05-11), PASSAT 4WD (05-11), PASSAT CC

FCL695037/
FCL695038

43mm(x1) 43.00 TRW
AUDI A4 (B8) (08->), A4 Allroad, A4 Quattro (B8) (08->), A5, Q5

FCL695039/
FCL695040

43mm(x1) 43.00 TRW
AUDI A6 (04-12), A6 Allroad
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